
STATE OF MICHIGAN

CENTRAL PROCUREMENT SERVICES

Department of Technology, Management, and Budget
320 S. WALNUT ST., LANSING, MICHIGAN 48933

P.O. BOX 30026 LANSING, MICHIGAN 48909

CONTRACT CHANGE NOTICE

Change Notice Number 3

to

190000000301Contract Number 

poyers@michigan.gov

Scott Poyer

Yvon Dufour

brendalint@banditchippers.com

Brenda Lint

Remus, MI 49340

BANDIT INDUSTRIES INC

CV0032812

800-952-0178 179

6750 Millbrook Road

(517) 249-0455
S

T
A

T
E

P
ro

g
ra

m
 

M
a
n
a
g
e
r

C
o
n
tra

ct 

A
d
m

in
istra

to
r

C
O

N
T
R
A
C
T
O

R

517-284-6448

DTMB

dufoury@michigan.gov

$950,000.00

January 1, 2019 December 31, 2023

BRUSH CHIPPERS, STUMP GRINDERS & RELATED FORESTRY 

December 31, 2023

INITIAL AVAILABLE OPTIONS EXPIRATION DATE 

BEFORE 

2 - 1 Year

PAYMENT TERMS DELIVERY TIMEFRAME

NET 45

ALTERNATE PAYMENT OPTIONS EXTENDED PURCHASING

☐ P-Card                             ☐ PRC                 ☐ Other ☒ Yes                 ☐ No

MINIMUM DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE NOTICE

OPTION LENGTH OF OPTION EXTENSION LENGTH OF EXTENSION REVISED EXP. DATE

☐ ☐ December 31, 2023

CURRENT VALUE VALUE OF CHANGE NOTICE ESTIMATED AGGREGATE CONTRACT VALUE

$0.00 $950,000.00

Effective 2/23/2023, pricing on this contract is hereby updated, per revised Schedule E1 and E2 (attached). All other terms, 
conditions, specifications and pricing remain the same. Per contractor request and, DTMB Procurement approval.

INITIAL EXPIRATION DATEINITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE

DESCRIPTION 

CONTRACT SUMMARY

MDOT



Spec # EQUIPMENT MAKE & MODEL: EQUIPMENT CATEGORY Quoted Price

Hourly rate for 

training (per 

Schedule A, 

1a. 

Western 

UP

1b. 

Central 

UP

1c. 

Eastern 

UP

2.

Northwest

3.

Northeast

4a. West 

Central

4b. West 

Michigan

5. East 

Central

6. East 7. South 

Central

8.

Southwest

9.

Southeast

10.

Detroit 

Metro1 Bandit Model 19XPC  Drum Brush Chipper Brush Chippers $81,500.00 $135.00 $450.00 $350.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00
2 Bandit Model 2600 Towable Stump Grinder--

DISCONTINUED

Stump Grinder $450.00 $350.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00

Spec # EQUIPMENT MAKE & MODEL: EQUIPMENT CATEGORY
Daily Rental Weekly Rental Monthly Rental

1a.

Western 

UP

1b.

Central 

UP

1c.

Eastern 

UP

2.

Northwest

3.

Northeast

4a. West 

Central

4b. West 

Michigan

5. East 

Central

6. East 7. South 

Central

8.

Southwest

9.

Southeast

10.

Detroit 

Metro1 Bandit Model 19XPC  Drum Brush Chipper Brush Chippers $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2 Bandit Model 2600 Towable Stump Grinder--

DISCONTINUED

Stump Grinder $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Item # EQUIPMENT MAKE & MODEL:  BASE UNITS EQUIPMENT CATEGORY MSRP

% Discount Off 

MSRP

Discount Pricing

(Includes set-up 

fees)

1a.

Western 

UP

1b.

Central 

UP

1c.

Eastern 

UP

2.

Northwest

3.

Northeast

4a. West 

Central

4b. West 

Michigan

5. East 

Central
6. East

7. South 

Central

8.

Southwest

9.

Southeast

10.

Detroit 

Metro

Model 65XP Bandit Model 65XP with Kohler 25HP gas Engine Brush Chippers $18,410.00 20% $14,728.00 $450.00 $350.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00
Model 75XP Bandit Model 75XP with Kohler 25HP gas Engine Brush Chippers $21,145.00 20% $16,916.00 $450.00 $350.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00
Model 90XP Bandit Model 90XP with Kohler 37HP gas engine Brush Chippers $31,170.00 20% $24,936.00 $450.00 $350.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00
Model 200UC Bandit Model 200UC Ford 84 gas engine Brush Chippers $39,680.00 20% $31,744.00 $450.00 $350.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00
Model 200XP Bandit Model 200XP Ford 84 gas engine Brush Chippers $45,535.00 20% $36,428.00 $450.00 $350.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00
Model 200XP Track Bandit Model 200XP Cat 74 engine Brush Chippers $91,345.00 20% $73,076.00 $450.00 $350.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00
Model 250XP Bandit Model 250XP PSI 145HP gas engine Brush Chippers $53,795.00 20% $43,036.00 $450.00 $350.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00
Model 250XPTrack Bandit Model 250XP Track Cat 120 engine Brush Chippers $125,885.00 20% $100,708.00 $450.00 $350.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00
Model 255XP Bandit Model 255XP PSI 145HP Gas engine Brush Chippers $59,195.00 20% $47,356.00 $450.00 $350.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00
Model 280HD Bandit Model 280HD Ford 165HP gas engine Brush Chippers $87,595.00 20% $70,076.00 $450.00 $350.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00
Model 12X Bandit Model 12XP Ford 84 gas engine Brush Chippers $42,495.00 20% $33,996.00 $450.00 $350.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00
Model 12XPC Bandit Model 12XPC Ford 84 gas engine Brush Chippers $43,875.00 20% $35,100.00 $450.00 $350.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00
Model 12XP Bandit Model 12XP Ford 84 gas engine Brush Chippers $49,945.00 20% $39,956.00 $450.00 $350.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00
Model 12XPTrack Bandit Model 12XP Track 74HP Diesel engine Brush Chippers $100,230.00 20% $80,184.00 $450.00 $350.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00
Model 15XPC Bandit Model 15XPC PSI 145HP gas engine Brush Chippers $57,665.00 20% $46,132.00 $450.00 $350.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00
Model 15XPCTrack Bandit Model 15XPC Track Cat 120HP engine Brush Chippers $115,560.00 20% $92,448.00 $450.00 $350.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00
Model 15XP Bandit Model 15XP PSI 145HP Gas engine Brush Chippers $59,610.00 20% $47,688.00 $450.00 $350.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00
Model 15XPTrack Bandit Model 15XPTrack Deere 139 engine Brush Chippers $146,925.00 20% $117,540.00 $450.00 $350.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00
Model 18XP Bandit Model 18XP Ford 165HP Gas engine Brush Chippers $70,475.00 20% $56,380.00 $450.00 $350.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00
Model 18XPTrack Bandit Model 18XP Track Deere 173 engine Brush Chippers $155,055.00 20% $124,044.00 $450.00 $350.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00
Model 19XPC Bandit Model 19XPC Ford 165HP Gas engine Brush Chippers $81,500.00 20% $65,200.00 $450.00 $350.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00
Model 19XPCTrack Bandit Model 19XPC Track Ford 165 Gas engine Brush Chippers $163,570.00 20% $130,856.00 $450.00 $350.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00
Model 21XP Bandit Model 21XP Cat 275 HP engine Brush Chippers $148,090.00 20% $118,472.00 $450.00 $350.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00
Model 21XPTrack Bandit Model 21XPTrack Cat 275 HP engine Brush Chippers $223,570.00 20% $178,856.00 $450.00 $350.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00
Model 2550XP Bandit Model 2550XP Kubota 49.6 Gas engine Stump Grinder $52,260.00 20% $41,808.00 $450.00 $350.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00
Model 2550XPTrack Bandit Model 2550Track Kubota 49.6 Gas engine Stump Grinder $54,925.00 20% $43,940.00 $450.00 $350.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00
Model 2650SP Bandit Model 2650SP Kohler 74 Diesel engine Stump Grinder $78,090.00 20% $62,472.00 $450.00 $350.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00
Model 2890SP Bandit Model 2890SP Gm 165HP gas engine Stump Grinder $87,100.00 20% $69,680.00 $450.00 $350.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00
Model 2900Track Bandit Model 2900 Track PSI 165HP Gas engine Stump Grinder $103,155.00 20% $82,524.00 $450.00 $350.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00
Model SG-40Track Bandit Model SG-40 Track Kohler 38HP Gas engine Stump Grinder $22,885.00 20% $18,308.00 $450.00 $350.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00
Model SG-40Wheel Bandit Model SG-40 Wheel Kohler 38HP Gas engine Stump Grinder $25,840.00 20% $20,672.00 $450.00 $350.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00
Model SG-75Track Bandit Model SG-75Track Kohler 74HP Diesel engine Stump Grinder $75,370.00 20% $60,296.00 $450.00 $350.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00
Model 3100TOW Bandit Model 3100TOW Gm 165HP Gas engine Stump Grinder $75,930.00 20% $60,744.00 $450.00 $350.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00

CONTRACT # 190000000301 - AWARDED SPECIFICATIONS FOR PURCHASE DELIVERY  - Lump sum cost per region (per Schedule D, Prosperity Regional Map)

NOTE: See Schedule E2 for additional options

BANDIT INDUSTRIES, INC. - Catalog Pricing For PURCHASE

DELIVERY  - Lump sum cost per region (per Schedule D, Prosperity Regional Map)

DELIVERY  - Lump sum cost per region (per Schedule D, Prosperity Regional Map)

AWARDED SPECIFICATIONS FOR RENTAL

No rentals avilable.
No rentals avilable.



Jason Morey
6750 Millbrook Road

Remus, MI 49340
USA

989-561-2270 (Phone)
989-561-2273 (Fax)

www.banditchippers.com

INTIMIDATOR 12X (12" DRUM STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT
Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated:

Current Pricing February 21, 2023 12:37 PM

Currency: Generated By:

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey)

BASE PRICE
Part # Description Base Price

MODEL-12X Intimidator 12X - (12" Drum Style) Brush Bandit $ 26360.00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
Part # Description Unit Price

STANDARD 4" x 6 1/2" inspection window on belt shield $ 0.00
STANDARD 20" diameter x 18 3/4" wide chipper drum with (2) 5/8" x 5 1/2" x 9" dual edge knives $ 0.00
STANDARD "Drum Shear Bar" spans full width of the drum mounted in the upper portion of the drum

housing potentially creating a slicing action of a winch line or climber's rope
$ 0.00

STANDARD Patented 'power slot' assists in maximizing chip velocity. The power slot also provides a place
for fine material to escape that might tend to lie in the belly of the drum.

$ 0.00

STANDARD 25 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight gauge $ 0.00
STANDARD 12 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight

gauge
$ 0.00

STANDARD Pivot arm feed system (Includes adjustable spring on each side) with (1) horizontal feed wheel
15 3/4" diameter x 21 9/16" wide, driven by (1) 48 CID hydraulic motor

$ 0.00

STANDARD Top feed wheel jack mount with locking pin to raise & lock top feed wheel using tongue jack
(not provided when hydraulic lift cylinder option is selected)

$ 0.00

STANDARD 360 degree manual swivel discharge with 12" adjustable chip deflector  $ 0.00
STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge bottom $ 0.00
STANDARD 30 3/4" high x 54" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed tray and heavy-duty

taillight covers
$ 0.00

STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables $ 0.00
STANDARD Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions

(forward / stop / reverse)
$ 0.00

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper $ 0.00
STANDARD 4" channel main frame with a 3" x 4" tongue tube $ 0.00
STANDARD 5/16" (G70) safety chains with spring loaded latch hooks $ 0.00
STANDARD 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad $ 0.00
STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled power cord &

protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance lights with reflectors. 
$ 0.00

STANDARD Pressure check kit - Gauge is NOT included $ 0.00
STANDARD Banded chipper drive belts (adjustable via a sliding engine system) $ 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating without pin in place $ 0.00
STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1)

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable
$ 0.00

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00

PAINT
Part # Description Unit Price

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00

http://www.banditchippers.com


333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00
OPTION-905-5002-0
1

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 12X (Requires
specification)

$ 675.00

OPTION-905-5002-0
2

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 12X
(Requires specification)

$ 1275.00

ENGINE
Part # Description Unit Price

990-RC1550-132 Ford MSG-425, 2.5L, 84 horsepower gas engine without clutch (Includes sucker fan and spark
arrestor muffler)

$ 12685.00

990-RC1621-193 Caterpillar C2.2, 67 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000
hour engine warranty)

$ 18915.00

990-RC1579-163 Caterpillar C3.4, 74 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000
hour engine warranty)

$ 20765.00

990-RC1486-068 Kohler KDI19E401, 49.6 horsepower (turbocharged) diesel engine with NACD spring loaded
clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 3 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty)

$ 18350.00

990-RC1520-102 Kohler KDI2504, 74 horsepower (turbocharged) diesel engine with NACD spring loaded clutch -
Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 3 year / 2000 hour engine warranty)

$ 20055.00

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION
Part # Description Unit Price

700-6000-39 IEC mechanical tach WITHOUT auto feed for Ford 84 hp gas engines only (Includes 1,000
CCA battery with aluminum battery box)

$ 1750.00

700-6000-14 IEC tach with reversing auto feed for Ford 84 horsepower gas engines (Includes 1,000 CCA
battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with lockable cover

$ 2275.00

700-6000-15 IEC tach with reversing auto feed for Ford 84 horsepower gas engines with bump bar (Includes
1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with lockable cover

$ 2705.00

905-6000-50 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 67 horsepower diesel engines (Includes
1,000 CCA battery with box and enclosure by Bandit) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud
in lockable composite cover

$ 2515.00

905-6000-45 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 74 horsepower diesel engines (Includes
1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in lockable composite
cover

$ 2545.00

986-6000-17 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Kohler 49 horsepower diesel engines
(Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in lockable
composite cover

$ 2385.00

980-6000-37 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Kohler 74 horsepower diesel engines
(Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in lockable
composite cover

$ 2515.00

CLUTCH
Part # Description Unit Price

990-100962 Clutch is included with engine / motor $ 0.00
700-1000-34 NACD Spring Loaded Clutch for Ford 84 hp gas engine $ 1175.00
700-1000-12 NACD Spring Loaded Clutch $ 1725.00
700-1000-32 PSI Auto Clutch $ 1825.00

MODEL PACKAGE

INFEED
Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-915-5000-9
0

Optional hydraulic bump bar for 54" wide FOLDING infeed tray with one override mounted on
infeed (Radiator or Drive) (Requires specification)

$ 1725.00

OPTION-980-5000-3
4

Single rear manual stabilizer $ 115.00
OPTION-905-5002-3
1

Clear Infeed Curtain $ 225.00
OPTION-905-5000-5
9

Hydraulic Last Chance Cables $ 565.00
OPTION-905-5000-3
5

Install yellow vinyl grips on last chance reset bar $ 15.00



OPTION-915-5000-4
8

Paint the hydraulic last chance handle/bar fluorescent yellow (paint#3592) and include UV
protection.

$ 245.00

OPTION-905-5001-1
5

Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed hopper $ 625.00

FEED SYSTEM
Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-902-5000-0
0

Hydraulic lift cylinder for top feed wheel (controlled manually unless wireless radio remote
option is selected)

$ 1050.00

OPTION-905-5001-3
8

Hydraulic Flow Control (Single Mount) $ 275.00

AXLE
Part # Description Unit Price

990-1014-86 Single 6,000 pound Torflex EZ lube axle with electric brakes $ 0.00
OPTION-902-5000-0
3

Single 6,000 pound Leaf spring axle with electric brakes $ 175.00
OPTION-905-5001-4
0

Single 6,000 Pound Torflex EZ lube hydraulic brake axle (free backing) $ 705.00

TIRES/RIMS
Part # Description Unit Price

990-1014-87 (2) 225/75R 15" tires mounted on 6-bolt white modular rims $ 0.00
OPTION-980-5001-5
4

(2) 225/75R 15" tires mounted on 6-bolt aluminum rims $ 350.00
OPTION-905-5001-3
9

(2) ST235/80R 16" (10-ply) tires mounted on 6-bolt white modular rims (6,000 pound axles
only) (in Lieu of 15")

$ 185.00

FENDER
Part # Description Unit Price

990-100415 Aluminum bolt on fenders (Approximately 1/4" thick) (standard fender) $ 0.00
OPTION-980-1002-6
6

12" HD bolt on steel fenders - single axle units only $ 90.00

HITCH
Part # Description Unit Price

990-100274 2-1/2" Wallace Forge Pintle Hitch $ 0.00
OPTION-980-5000-1
3

2" Bulldog Ball Hitch (extends tongue approx 15 1/2") $ 125.00
OPTION-980-5000-1
4

2-5/16" Bulldog Ball Hitch (extends tongue approx. 15 1/2") $ 135.00
OPTION-980-5000-1
2

2-5/16" Wallace Forge Ball Hitch $ 40.00
OPTION-980-5000-5
2

3" Buyer's Product Pintle Hitch $ 75.00
OPTION-980-5000-5
0

2-5/16" Ball Hitch with Model 20 actuator for Hydraulic brake axles $ 975.00
OPTION-980-5000-5
1

3" Pintle Hitch with Model 20 actuator for Hydraulic brake axles $ 885.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Tire / Rim

Part # Description Unit Price

900-5907-21 Spare tire mounted on white modular rim (225/75R 15") $ 250.00
900-5916-38 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (225/75R 15") $ 395.00
900-5917-34 Spare tire mounted on white spoke rim (235/80R 16") - 6 bolt rim $ 305.00
OPTION-980-5001-6
7

Bolt on Spare Tire Mount (1/2" Bolts on 5-1/2" Bolt Centers) $ 240.00

Battery and Battery Box

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-626-5000-8
0

Optional battery disconnect, mounted $ 195.00

Chipper Discharge

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5001-5
5

Optional height adjustable discharge $ 425.00

Chipper Discharge Transition

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5000-0
9

Clean out and inspection door on transition. $ 175.00

Chocks & Chock Holders

Part # Description Unit Price



OPTION-980-10002
7

Aluminum Bolt On Chock Holders (Does not include chocks) $ 130.00
OPTION-980-5001-0
3

Rubber Wheel Chocks (2) $ 90.00

Cone Holder

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-2001-4
2

Hoop style cone holder (bolt on) $ 325.00
OPTION-905-5000-7
1

Hoop style cone holder (weld on) $ 175.00

Document Machine Weight

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5001-1
1

Document Machine Weight $ 95.00

Engine Related Options

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5001-8
6

Lockable cover for instrument panel (PSI gas engines only) $ 115.00
OPTION-980-5001-8
1

Engine block heater for PSI gas engines only $ 125.00
OPTION-905-5002-1
9

Engine block heater for Ford 2.5L gas engines only $ 450.00

Extended Warranties

Part # Description Unit Price

900-6997-24 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C2.2 Cat Engines) $ 2805.00
900-6997-25 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C3.4 Cat Engines) $ 4430.00
WTY-1EXT-12X 1 year extended warranty (total warranty = 2 years / 3,000 hours) - excludes engine and clutch $ 1425.00
WTY-2EXT-12X 2 year extended warranty (total warranty = 3 years / 4,000 hours) - excludes engine and clutch $ 2375.00

Flag Holder

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-10009
0

Bolt-on flag holders (includes flags) - aluminum or steel fenders $ 105.00

Fuel And Hydraulic Tanks

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5000-2
3

Gate valve for hydraulic tank $ 130.00
OPTION-980-10009
5

Gate Valve for Fuel Tank $ 95.00
OPTION-980-5001-4
4

Lockable padlocks for steel fuel and hyd tanks $ 40.00

Hose Protection

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-986-5000-5
3

Add hydraulic hose guards after paint $ 450.00

Lights

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-996-5000-0
8

Amber Warning Light with Cage $ 425.00

Manuals (Machine)

Part # Description Unit Price

900-8912-96 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00

Mud Flap

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5000-1
4

(2) Mud Flaps (1/4" x 12" x 18") $ 95.00

Tongue

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5000-0
2

12" longer bolt-on tongue (total tongue length will be 46" on the 12x, 12xpc, and 15xp, 48" on
the 12xp and 15xpc and 50" on the 200/250)

$ 280.00

Tongue Jack

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5000-0
8

8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (in lieu of standard jack) $ 275.00
OPTION-911-5000-0
9

8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (includes standard jack) $ 350.00

Tool Box

Part # Description Unit Price



911-1000-08 Lockable aluminum tool box $ 175.00

Tools

Part # Description Unit Price

937-1000-08 Tool kit to change knives for hydraulic drum chippers $ 155.00

Wiring

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5000-1
5

 Option 7 Prong (Flat/RV Style) to 6 Prong Coiled Cord $ 45.00
OPTION-912-1001-4
0

Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot $ 125.00
OPTION-980-5001-6
5

Connect Brake Wire to Center Terminal $ 45.00



Jason Morey
6750 Millbrook Road

Remus, MI 49340
USA

989-561-2270 (Phone)
989-561-2273 (Fax)

www.banditchippers.com

INTIMIDATOR 12XPC (12" DRUM STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT
Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated:

Current Pricing February 21, 2023 12:37 PM

Currency: Generated By:

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey)

BASE PRICE
Part # Description Base Price

MODEL-12XPC Intimidator 12XPC - (12" Drum Style) Brush Bandit $ 27740.00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
Part # Description Unit Price

STANDARD 24" diameter x 18 3/4" wide chipper drum with (4) 5/8" x 5 1/2" x 9" dual edge knives $ 0.00
STANDARD "Drum Shear Bar" spans full width of the drum mounted in the upper portion of the drum

housing potentially creating a slicing action of a winch line or climber's rope
$ 0.00

STANDARD Patented 'power slot' assists in maximizing chip velocity. The power slot also provides a place
for fine material to escape that might tend to lie in the belly of the drum.

$ 0.00

STANDARD 25 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight gauge $ 0.00
STANDARD 12 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight

gauge
$ 0.00

STANDARD Slide box feed system (includes adjustable spring on each side) with (2) horizontal feed wheels
7 1/2" diameter x 16 3/8" wide, driven by (2) 15.9 CID hydraulic motors.

$ 0.00

STANDARD Top feed wheel jack mount with locking pin to raise & lock top feed wheel using tongue jack
(not provided when hydraulic lift cylinder option is selected)

$ 0.00

STANDARD Bottom feed wheel clean out door (opens via spring latch pin allowing dirt and debris to fall out
extending knife and component life) 

$ 0.00

STANDARD 360 degree manual swivel discharge with 12" adjustable chip deflector  $ 0.00
STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge bottom $ 0.00
STANDARD 30 3/4" high x 54" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed tray and heavy-duty

taillight covers
$ 0.00

STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables $ 0.00
STANDARD Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions

(forward / stop / reverse)
$ 0.00

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper $ 0.00
STANDARD 4" channel main frame with a 3" x 4" tongue tube $ 0.00
STANDARD 5/16" (G70) safety chains with spring loaded latch hooks $ 0.00
STANDARD 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad $ 0.00
STANDARD 4" x 6 1/2" inspection window on belt shield $ 0.00
STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled power cord &

protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance lights with reflectors.
$ 0.00

STANDARD Pressure check kit - Gauge is NOT included $ 0.00
STANDARD Banded chipper drive belts (adjustable via a sliding engine system) $ 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating without pin in place $ 0.00
STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1)

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable
$ 0.00

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00

http://www.banditchippers.com


PAINT
Part # Description Unit Price

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00
333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00
OPTION-905-5002-0
5

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 12XPC (Requires
specification)

$ 675.00

OPTION-905-5002-0
6

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 12XPC
(Requires specification)

$ 1275.00

ENGINE
Part # Description Unit Price

990-RC1550-132 Ford MSG-425, 2.5L, 84 horsepower gas engine without clutch (Includes sucker fan and spark
arrestor muffler)

$ 12685.00

990-RC1621-193 Caterpillar C2.2, 67 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000
hour engine warranty)

$ 18915.00

990-RC1579-163 Caterpillar C3.4, 74 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000
hour engine warranty)

$ 20765.00

990-RC1486-068 Kohler KDI19E401, 49.6 horsepower (turbocharged) diesel engine with NACD spring loaded
clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 3 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty)

$ 18350.00

990-RC1520-102 Kohler KDI2504, 74 horsepower (turbocharged) diesel engine with NACD spring loaded clutch -
Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 3 year / 2000 hour engine warranty)

$ 20055.00

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION
Part # Description Unit Price

700-6000-39 IEC mechanical tach WITHOUT auto feed for Ford 84 hp gas engines only (Includes 1,000
CCA battery with aluminum battery box)

$ 1750.00

700-6000-14 IEC tach with reversing auto feed for Ford 84 horsepower gas engines (Includes 1,000 CCA
battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with lockable cover

$ 2275.00

700-6000-15 IEC tach with reversing auto feed for Ford 84 horsepower gas engines with bump bar (Includes
1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with lockable cover

$ 2705.00

905-6000-50 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 67 horsepower diesel engines (Includes
1,000 CCA battery with box and enclosure by Bandit) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud
in lockable composite cover

$ 2515.00

905-6000-45 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 74 horsepower diesel engines (Includes
1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in lockable composite
cover

$ 2545.00

986-6000-17 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Kohler 49 horsepower diesel engines
(Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in lockable
composite cover

$ 2385.00

980-6000-37 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Kohler 74 horsepower diesel engines
(Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in lockable
composite cover

$ 2515.00

CLUTCH
Part # Description Unit Price

990-100962 Clutch is included with engine / motor $ 0.00
700-1000-34 NACD Spring Loaded Clutch for Ford 84 hp gas engine $ 1175.00
700-1000-12 NACD Spring Loaded Clutch $ 1725.00
700-1000-32 PSI Auto Clutch $ 1825.00

MODEL PACKAGE

INFEED
Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-915-5000-9
0

Optional hydraulic bump bar for 54" wide FOLDING infeed tray with one override mounted on
infeed (Radiator or Drive) (Requires specification)

$ 1725.00



OPTION-980-5000-3
4

Single rear manual stabilizer $ 115.00
OPTION-905-5002-3
1

Clear Infeed Curtain $ 225.00
OPTION-905-5000-5
9

Hydraulic Last Chance Cables $ 565.00
OPTION-905-5000-3
5

Install yellow vinyl grips on last chance reset bar $ 15.00
OPTION-915-5000-4
8

Paint the hydraulic last chance handle/bar fluorescent yellow (paint#3592) and include UV
protection.

$ 245.00

OPTION-905-5001-1
5

Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed hopper $ 625.00

FEED SYSTEM
Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5001-1
7

Palm frond package for feed wheels (12XP and 12XPC) - Includes feed wheel bearing scraper
for top and bottom feed wheel, and 20 bottom feed wheel teeth in lieu of 16

$ 525.00

OPTION-905-5000-2
8

Hydraulic lift cylinder for top feed wheel (controlled manually unless wireless radio remote
option is selected)

$ 1050.00

OPTION-915-5000-4
7

Spring Loaded Tool less Trap Door (not available on tandem axle units) $ 250.00
OPTION-905-5001-3
8

Hydraulic Flow Control (Single Mount) $ 275.00

FRAME

AXLE
Part # Description Unit Price

990-1014-86 Single 6,000 pound Torflex EZ lube axle with electric brakes $ 0.00
OPTION-905-5001-4
0

Single 6,000 Pound Torflex EZ lube hydraulic brake axle (free backing) $ 705.00

TIRES/RIMS
Part # Description Unit Price

990-1014-87 (2) 225/75R 15" tires mounted on 6-bolt white modular rims $ 0.00
OPTION-980-5001-5
4

(2) 225/75R 15" tires mounted on 6-bolt aluminum rims $ 350.00
OPTION-905-5001-3
9

(2) ST235/80R 16" (10-ply) tires mounted on 6-bolt white modular rims (6,000 pound axles
only) (in Lieu of 15")

$ 185.00

FENDER
Part # Description Unit Price

990-100415 Aluminum bolt on fenders (Approximately 1/4" thick) (standard fender) $ 0.00
OPTION-980-1002-6
6

12" HD bolt on steel fenders - single axle units only $ 90.00

HITCH
Part # Description Unit Price

990-100274 2-1/2" Wallace Forge Pintle Hitch $ 0.00
OPTION-980-5000-1
3

2" Bulldog Ball Hitch (extends tongue approx 15 1/2") $ 125.00
OPTION-980-5000-1
4

2-5/16" Bulldog Ball Hitch (extends tongue approx. 15 1/2") $ 135.00
OPTION-980-5000-1
2

2-5/16" Wallace Forge Ball Hitch $ 40.00
OPTION-980-5000-5
2

3" Buyer's Product Pintle Hitch $ 75.00
OPTION-980-5000-5
0

2-5/16" Ball Hitch with Model 20 actuator for Hydraulic brake axles $ 975.00
OPTION-980-5000-5
1

3" Pintle Hitch with Model 20 actuator for Hydraulic brake axles $ 885.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Tire / Rim

Part # Description Unit Price

900-5907-21 Spare tire mounted on white modular rim (225/75R 15") $ 250.00
900-5916-38 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (225/75R 15") $ 395.00
900-5917-34 Spare tire mounted on white spoke rim (235/80R 16") - 6 bolt rim $ 305.00
OPTION-980-5001-6
7

Bolt on Spare Tire Mount (1/2" Bolts on 5-1/2" Bolt Centers) $ 240.00

Battery and Battery Box

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-626-5000-8
0

Optional battery disconnect, mounted $ 195.00

Bearings

Part # Description Unit Price



980-0507-92 Debris resistant bearing package in lieu of standard $ 195.00

Chipper Discharge

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5001-5
5

Optional height adjustable discharge $ 425.00
OPTION-905-5000-5
2

Hand Crank Swivel Discharge (In Lieu of Manual) $ 595.00
OPTION-980-5001-7
1

Stops on discharge - 270 degree turn $ 40.00

Chipper Discharge Transition

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5000-0
9

Clean out and inspection door on transition. $ 175.00

Chocks & Chock Holders

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-10002
7

Aluminum Bolt On Chock Holders (Does not include chocks) $ 130.00
OPTION-980-5001-0
3

Rubber Wheel Chocks (2) $ 90.00

Cone Holder

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5000-3
9

Pole style cone holder (weld on) $ 105.00
OPTION-980-5000-4
0

Pole style cone holder (bolt on) $ 230.00
OPTION-905-5000-7
1

Hoop style cone holder (weld on) $ 175.00
OPTION-911-2001-4
2

Hoop style cone holder (bolt on) $ 325.00

Document Machine Weight

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5001-1
1

Document Machine Weight $ 95.00

Engine Related Options

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5001-8
6

Lockable cover for instrument panel (PSI gas engines only) $ 115.00
OPTION-980-5001-8
1

Engine block heater for PSI gas engines only $ 125.00
OPTION-905-5002-1
9

Engine block heater for Ford 2.5L gas engines only $ 450.00

Extended Warranties

Part # Description Unit Price

900-6997-25 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C3.4 Cat Engines) $ 4430.00
WTY-1EXT-12XP 1 year extended warranty (total warranty = 2 years / 3,000 hours) - excludes engine and clutch $ 1870.00
WTY-2EXT-12XPC 2 year extended warranty (total warranty = 3 years / 4,000 hours) - excludes engine and clutch $ 2585.00

Fire Extinguisher

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5001-6
1

2-1/2 Pound Fire Extinguisher with bolt on mount $ 150.00

Flag Holder

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-10009
0

Bolt-on flag holders (includes flags) - aluminum or steel fenders $ 105.00

Fuel And Hydraulic Tanks

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5000-2
3

Gate valve for hydraulic tank $ 130.00
OPTION-980-10009
5

Gate Valve for Fuel Tank $ 95.00
OPTION-980-5001-4
4

Lockable padlocks for steel fuel and hyd tanks $ 40.00

Hose Protection

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-986-5000-5
3

Add hydraulic hose guards after paint $ 450.00

Lights

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-996-5000-0
8

Amber Warning Light with Cage $ 425.00
OPTION-915-5000-7
3

Wig Wag LED strobe lights - for a machine without a winch (Single decal plate) $ 525.00



Manuals (Machine)

Part # Description Unit Price

900-8912-96 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00

Mud Flap

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5000-1
4

(2) Mud Flaps (1/4" x 12" x 18") $ 95.00

Tongue

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5000-0
2

12" longer bolt-on tongue (total tongue length will be 46" on the 12x, 12xpc, and 15xp, 48" on
the 12xp and 15xpc and 50" on the 200/250)

$ 280.00

Tongue Jack

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5000-0
8

8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (in lieu of standard jack) $ 275.00
OPTION-911-5000-0
9

8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (includes standard jack) $ 350.00

Tool Box

Part # Description Unit Price

911-1000-08 Lockable aluminum tool box $ 175.00
980-0508-37 Lockable steel tool box $ 225.00

Tools

Part # Description Unit Price

937-1000-08 Tool kit to change knives for hydraulic drum chippers $ 155.00

Wiring

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5000-1
5

 Option 7 Prong (Flat/RV Style) to 6 Prong Coiled Cord $ 45.00
OPTION-912-1001-4
0

Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot $ 125.00
OPTION-980-5001-6
5

Connect Brake Wire to Center Terminal $ 45.00



Jason Morey
6750 Millbrook Road

Remus, MI 49340
USA

989-561-2270 (Phone)
989-561-2273 (Fax)

www.banditchippers.com

INTIMIDATOR 12XP (12" DRUM STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT
Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated:

Current Pricing February 21, 2023 12:37 PM

Currency: Generated By:

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey)

BASE PRICE
Part # Description Base Price

MODEL-12XP Intimidator 12XP - (12" Drum Style) Brush Bandit $ 33515.00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
Part # Description Unit Price

STANDARD 4" x 6 1/2" inspection window on belt shield $ 0.00
STANDARD 24" diameter x 18 3/4" wide chipper drum with (4) 5/8" x 5 1/2" x 9" dual edge knives $ 0.00
STANDARD "Drum Shear Bar" spans full width of the drum mounted in the upper portion of the drum

housing potentially creating a slicing action of a winch line or climber's rope
$ 0.00

STANDARD Patented 'power slot' assists in maximizing chip velocity. The power slot also provides a place
for fine material to escape that might tend to lie in the belly of the drum.

$ 0.00

STANDARD 25 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight gauge $ 0.00
STANDARD 12 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight

gauge
$ 0.00

STANDARD Slide box feed system (includes adjustable spring on each side) with (2) horizontal feed wheels
7 1/2" diameter x 16 3/8" wide, driven by (2) 15.9 CID hydraulic motors.

$ 0.00

STANDARD Hydraulic lift cylinder - utilizes a hydraulic cylinder to raise or provide down pressure for the top
feed wheel 

$ 0.00

STANDARD Bottom feed wheel clean out door (opens via spring latch pin allowing dirt and debris to fall out
extending knife and component life) 

$ 0.00

STANDARD 360 degree HAND crank swivel discharge (height adjustable) with 12" adjustable chip deflector 
 

$ 0.00

STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge bottom $ 0.00
STANDARD 29" high x 54" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray, heavy-duty

taillight covers, and spring lift assists
$ 0.00

STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables $ 0.00
STANDARD Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions

(forward / stop / reverse)
$ 0.00

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper $ 0.00
STANDARD 3/16" x 2" x 4" rectangular tubing with a 1/4" x 3" x 6" tubular tongue $ 0.00
STANDARD Frame / Fender supports $ 0.00
STANDARD 5/16" (G70) safety chains with spring loaded latch hooks $ 0.00
STANDARD 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad $ 0.00
STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled power cord &

protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance lights with reflectors.
$ 0.00

STANDARD Banded chipper drive belts (adjustable via a sliding engine system) $ 0.00
STANDARD Pressure check kit - Gauge is NOT included $ 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating without pin in place $ 0.00
STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1)

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable
$ 0.00

http://www.banditchippers.com


STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00

PAINT
Part # Description Unit Price

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00
333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00
OPTION-905-5002-0
3

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 12XP (Requires
specification)

$ 675.00

OPTION-905-5002-0
4

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 12XP
(Requires specification)

$ 1275.00

ENGINE
Part # Description Unit Price

990-RC1550-132 Ford MSG-425, 2.5L, 84 horsepower gas engine without clutch (Includes sucker fan and spark
arrestor muffler)

$ 12685.00

990-RC1610-182 Ford LSG-635, 3.5L, 130 horsepower GAS engine without clutch (Includes spark arrestor
muffler)

$ 17175.00

990-RC1512-094 PSI 4.3L, 145 horsepower gas engine without clutch (Includes spark arrestor muffler) $ 14415.00
990-RC1621-193 Caterpillar C2.2, 67 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000

hour engine warranty)
$ 18915.00

990-RC1579-163 Caterpillar C3.4, 74 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000
hour engine warranty)

$ 20765.00

990-RC1537-119 Caterpillar C3.4, 120 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000
hour engine warranty)

$ 27720.00

990-RC1486-068 Kohler KDI19E401, 49.6 horsepower (turbocharged) diesel engine with NACD spring loaded
clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 3 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty)

$ 18350.00

990-RC1520-102 Kohler KDI2504, 74 horsepower (turbocharged) diesel engine with NACD spring loaded clutch -
Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 3 year / 2000 hour engine warranty)

$ 20055.00

990-RC1618-190 Kohler KFI34SE300, 134 horsepower diesel engine with NACD Spring loaded clutch (Includes
3 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) - Tier 4 FINAL

$ 36880.00

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION
Part # Description Unit Price

700-6000-11 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Ford 130 horsepower gas engines (Includes
1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with
lockable steel cover

$ 2140.00

905-6000-50 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 67 horsepower diesel engines (Includes
1,000 CCA battery with box and enclosure by Bandit) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud
in lockable composite cover

$ 2515.00

905-6000-45 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 74 horsepower diesel engines (Includes
1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in lockable composite
cover

$ 2545.00

700-6000-02 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 120 horsepower diesel engines (Includes
1,000 CCA battery with box) (Includes enclosure by Bandit) - Panel is mounted off of engine
shroud in lockable composite cover

$ 8605.00

986-6000-17 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Kohler 49 horsepower diesel engines
(Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in lockable
composite cover

$ 2385.00

980-6000-37 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Kohler 74 horsepower diesel engines
(Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in lockable
composite cover

$ 2515.00

980-6000-45 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Kohler 134 horsepower diesel engines
(Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) -  Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in lockable
composite cover

$ 2525.00

700-6000-19 LOR tach with reversing auto feed for Ford 84 horsepower gas engines (Includes 1,000 CCA
battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with lockable cover (MACHINES WITH
NO WINCH OR BUMP BAR)

$ 2570.00



700-6000-21 LOR tach with reversing auto feed for Ford 84 horsepower gas engines (Includes 1,000 CCA
battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with lockable cover (MACHINES WITH
WINCH)

$ 3140.00

700-6000-25 LOR tach with reversing auto feed for Ford 84 horsepower gas engines (Includes 1,000 CCA
battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with lockable cover (MACHINES WITH 
WINCH & BUMP BAR)

$ 3380.00

700-6000-26 LOR tach with reversing auto feed for PSI 145 horsepower gas engines (Includes 1,000 CCA
battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with no cover (MACHINES WITH NO
WINCH OR BUMP BAR)

$ 2965.00

700-6000-29 LOR tach with reversing auto feed for PSI 145 horsepower gas engines (Includes 1,000 CCA
battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with no cover (MACHINES WITH
WINCH)

$ 3620.00

700-6000-35 LOR tach with reversing auto feed for PSI 145 horsepower gas engines (Includes 1,000 CCA
battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with no cover (MACHINES WITH
WINCH & BUMP BAR)

$ 3940.00

CLUTCH
Part # Description Unit Price

990-100962 Clutch is included with engine / motor $ 0.00
700-1000-34 NACD Spring Loaded Clutch for Ford 84 hp gas engine $ 1175.00
700-1000-61 NACD Spring Loaded Clutch for Ford 130 hp gas engine $ 1225.00
700-1000-12 NACD Spring Loaded Clutch $ 1725.00
700-1000-13 NACD over center (double plate clutch) $ 1575.00
700-1000-32 PSI Auto Clutch $ 1825.00

DRIVE SYSTEM
Part # Description Unit Price

990-1017-54 Standard frame and drive system included in base price $ 0.00
OPTION-905-5000-9
4

Longer frame and drive belt (Only to be selected with Cat 120 hp Tier 4 final engines) $ 320.00

MODEL PACKAGE

INFEED
Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5002-2
0

29" high x 54" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed deflectors $ 775.00
OPTION-915-5000-9
0

Optional hydraulic bump bar for 54" wide FOLDING infeed tray with one override mounted on
infeed (Radiator or Drive) (Requires specification)

$ 1725.00

OPTION-906-5000-1
4

Optional hydraulic bump bar for 54" wide WELD infeed tray with overrides mounted on each
side of infeed.

$ 1830.00

OPTION-980-5000-7
3

Dinamic winch with line docking station and manual push button feed assist (Includes 5/16"
diameter x 200' Teufelberger rope with 12" loop installed) (Includes (1) manual rear stabilizer)

$ 5350.00

OPTION-980-5000-3
4

Single rear manual stabilizer $ 115.00
OPTION-905-5002-3
1

Clear Infeed Curtain $ 225.00
OPTION-905-5000-5
9

Hydraulic Last Chance Cables $ 565.00
OPTION-905-5000-3
5

Install yellow vinyl grips on last chance reset bar $ 15.00
OPTION-905-5000-3
9

Paint the hydraulic last chance cable handles/bars $ 175.00
OPTION-915-5000-4
8

Paint the hydraulic last chance handle/bar fluorescent yellow (paint#3592) and include UV
protection.

$ 245.00

OPTION-905-5001-1
5

Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed hopper $ 625.00

FEED SYSTEM
Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5001-1
7

Palm frond package for feed wheels (12XP and 12XPC) - Includes feed wheel bearing scraper
for top and bottom feed wheel, and 20 bottom feed wheel teeth in lieu of 16

$ 525.00

OPTION-915-5000-4
7

Spring Loaded Tool less Trap Door (not available on tandem axle units) $ 250.00
OPTION-915-5000-4
1

Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (All-In-One Mount) $ 325.00
OPTION-911-5001-5
9

Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke up / down,
discharge swivel, discharge flipper up/ down, throttle and engine e-stop) (MUST select
hydraulic swivel discharge with hydraulic flipper option) - Tier 4  and gas engines only

$ 10075.00



OPTION-911-5001-5
8

Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke up / down,
discharge swivel, discharge flipper up/ down (winch if ordered), throttle and engine e-stop)
(MUST select hydraulic swivel discharge with hydraulic flipper option) - Tier 4  and gas engines
only

$ 11125.00

AXLE
Part # Description Unit Price

990-100447 Single 7,000 pound Torflex EZ lube electric brake axle (standard axle) $ 0.00
OPTION-905-5000-5
8

Single 7,000 pound Torflex EZ lube hydraulic brake axle (Free backing) $ 925.00
OPTION-905-5001-7
3

Single 8,000 pound Torflex EZ lube electric brake axle $ 1245.00
OPTION-905-5001-6
9

Single 8,000 Pound Torflex EZ Lube Hydraulic Brake Axle (Not Free Backing) $ 2575.00

TIRES/RIMS
Part # Description Unit Price

990-1017-29 (2) ST235/80R 16" tires mounted on 8-bolt white spoke rims (Tire is approximately 9.43" wide,
tire capacity is 3,520 pounds each) (7,000 pound axles only)

$ 0.00

OPTION-980-5000-1
9

(2) ST235/80R 16" tires mounted on 8-bolt aluminum rims (Tire is approximately 9.43" wide,
tire capacity is 3,520 pounds each)  (7,000 pound axles only)

$ 345.00

OPTION-980-5000-2
2

(2) 215/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt heavy-duty gray rims  (8,000 pound axles on up) $ 540.00
OPTION-980-5000-2
3

(2) 215/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt aluminum rims (8,000 pound axles on up) $ 1275.00
OPTION-980-5000-2
1

(2) 235/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt heavy-duty gray rims (8,000 pound axles on up) $ 675.00

FENDER
Part # Description Unit Price

990-100415 Aluminum bolt on fenders (Approximately 1/4" thick) (standard fender) $ 0.00
OPTION-980-1002-6
6

12" HD bolt on steel fenders - single axle units only $ 90.00

HITCH
Part # Description Unit Price

990-100274 2-1/2" Wallace Forge Pintle Hitch $ 0.00
OPTION-980-5000-5
2

3" Buyer's Product Pintle Hitch $ 75.00
OPTION-980-5000-1
3

2" Bulldog Ball Hitch (extends tongue approx 15 1/2") $ 125.00
OPTION-980-5000-1
4

2-5/16" Bulldog Ball Hitch (extends tongue approx. 15 1/2") $ 135.00
OPTION-980-5000-5
0

2-5/16" Ball Hitch with Model 20 actuator for Hydraulic brake axles $ 975.00
OPTION-980-5000-5
1

3" Pintle Hitch with Model 20 actuator for Hydraulic brake axles $ 885.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Tire / Rim

Part # Description Unit Price

900-5913-90 Spare tire mounted on white spoke rim (235/80R 16") - 8 bolt rim $ 275.00
900-5913-94 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (235/80R 16") $ 405.00
900-5908-39 Spare tire mounted on heavy-duty gray rim (215/75R 17.5") $ 525.00
900-5908-80 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (215/75R 17.5") $ 825.00
900-5904-76 Spare tire mounted on heavy-duty gray rim (235/75R 17.5") $ 625.00
OPTION-905-5001-7
4

Bolt On Spare Tire Mount (9/16â€• Bolts on 6-1/2â€• Bolt Centers) $ 240.00

Battery and Battery Box

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-626-5000-8
0

Optional battery disconnect, mounted $ 195.00

Bearings

Part # Description Unit Price

980-0507-92 Debris resistant bearing package in lieu of standard $ 195.00

Chipper Discharge

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5000-9
2

270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge chute with manual 12" chip deflector (Includes
height adjustable discharge & 270 degree discharge stops)

$ 850.00



OPTION-980-5000-9
3

270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with hydraulic controlled 12" chip deflector
(Includes height adjustable discharge & 270 degree discharge stops)

$ 1550.00

OPTION-980-5001-7
1

Stops on discharge - 270 degree turn $ 40.00
OPTION-905-5000-8
5

DELETE standard hand crank height and swivel discharge (to be manual swivel and non-height
adjustable)

- $ 400.00

Chipper Discharge Transition

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5000-0
9

Clean out and inspection door on transition. $ 175.00

Chocks & Chock Holders

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-10002
7

Aluminum Bolt On Chock Holders (Does not include chocks) $ 130.00
OPTION-980-5001-0
3

Rubber Wheel Chocks (2) $ 90.00

Cone Holder

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5000-3
9

Pole style cone holder (weld on) $ 105.00
OPTION-911-2001-4
2

Hoop style cone holder (bolt on) $ 325.00
OPTION-905-5000-7
1

Hoop style cone holder (weld on) $ 175.00
OPTION-980-5000-4
0

Pole style cone holder (bolt on) $ 230.00
OPTION-911-5001-2
6

Double Hoop style cone holder (bolt on) $ 510.00

Document Machine Weight

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5001-1
1

Document Machine Weight $ 95.00

Engine Related Options

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5001-8
6

Lockable cover for instrument panel (PSI gas engines only) $ 115.00
OPTION-980-5001-8
1

Engine block heater for PSI gas engines only $ 125.00
OPTION-905-5002-1
9

Engine block heater for Ford 2.5L gas engines only $ 450.00

Extended Warranties

Part # Description Unit Price

900-6997-25 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C3.4 Cat Engines) $ 4430.00
WTY-1EXT-12XP 1 year extended warranty (total warranty = 2 years / 3,000 hours) - excludes engine and clutch $ 1870.00
WTY-2EXT-12XP 2 year extended warranty (total warranty = 3 years / 4,000 hours) - excludes engine and clutch $ 3120.00

Fire Extinguisher

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5001-6
1

2-1/2 Pound Fire Extinguisher with bolt on mount $ 150.00

Flag Holder

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-10009
0

Bolt-on flag holders (includes flags) - aluminum or steel fenders $ 105.00

Fuel And Hydraulic Tanks

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5000-2
3

Gate valve for hydraulic tank $ 130.00
OPTION-980-10009
5

Gate Valve for Fuel Tank $ 95.00
OPTION-980-5001-4
4

Lockable padlocks for steel fuel and hyd tanks $ 40.00

Hose Protection

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-986-5000-5
3

Add hydraulic hose guards after paint $ 450.00

Lights

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-996-5000-0
8

Amber Warning Light with Cage $ 425.00
OPTION-915-5000-8
6

Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights - for a machine with a winch (Double decal plate) $ 525.00



OPTION-915-5000-7
3

Wig Wag LED strobe lights - for a machine without a winch (Single decal plate) $ 525.00

Manuals (Machine)

Part # Description Unit Price

900-8901-65 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00

Miscellaneous Options

Part # Description Unit Price

990-100691 Rental package (Includes: DVD and rental validation form) $ 75.00
OPTION-980-0510-6
9

4 place tool holder for shovel and rakes $ 325.00

Non-Skid Coating

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5001-9
1

Non skid coating on tongue and all step on areas $ 175.00

Mud Flap

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5000-1
4

(2) Mud Flaps (1/4" x 12" x 18") $ 95.00

Pressure Check

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5000-6
2

Pressure Check Gauge $ 95.00

Tongue

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5000-0
2

12" longer bolt-on tongue (total tongue length will be 46" on the 12x, 12xpc, and 15xp, 48" on
the 12xp and 15xpc and 50" on the 200/250)

$ 280.00

OPTION-905-5000-0
2

Telescoping tongue with single 20" adjustment $ 825.00
OPTION-905-5000-2
2

Hydraulic articulating tongue, w/ control valve, 45 degree articulation curbside $ 3550.00

Tongue Jack

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5000-0
8

8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (in lieu of standard jack) $ 275.00
OPTION-911-5000-0
9

8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (includes standard jack) $ 350.00
OPTION-911-5001-0
4

12,000 pound bolt on electric tongue jack (JackType: BoltOn 
SupportCapacity: 12,000lbs. 
LiftCapacity: 12,000lbs. 
Travel:24" 
Retracted:45" 
Extended:69" 
Clearance:-- 
Brand:Bulldog 
 )

$ 1775.00

OPTION-905-5000-2
1

10,000 pound capacity tongue jack with spring return pad $ 225.00
OPTION-955-5000-0
0

Hydraulic tongue jack with multiple position drop leg $ 1725.00

Tool Box

Part # Description Unit Price

911-1000-08 Lockable aluminum tool box $ 175.00
980-0508-37 Lockable steel tool box $ 225.00

Tools

Part # Description Unit Price

937-1000-08 Tool kit to change knives for hydraulic drum chippers $ 155.00
OPTION-626-5000-3
6

Tool kit for Handfed Chippers
 (Includes:
- Screwdriver set (4 pc)
- 1/2" Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)
- 1/2" Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)
- Crescent wrench 
- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 
- Balldriver tool set (13 pc)
- 1/2" Drive slotted drag link socket
- 26" Polymer Tool Box 
)

$ 680.00



Vice

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-20004
4

Wilton 5 1/2" swivel steel vice, w/ mount $ 545.00

Wiring

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-912-1001-4
0

Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot $ 125.00
OPTION-905-5000-1
5

 Option 7 Prong (Flat/RV Style) to 6 Prong Coiled Cord $ 45.00
OPTION-980-5001-6
5

Connect Brake Wire to Center Terminal $ 45.00



Jason Morey
6750 Millbrook Road

Remus, MI 49340
USA

989-561-2270 (Phone)
989-561-2273 (Fax)

www.banditchippers.com

INTIMIDATOR 12XP TRACK (12" DRUM STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT
Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated:

Current Pricing February 21, 2023 12:37 PM

Currency: Generated By:

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey)

BASE PRICE
Part # Description Base Price

MODEL-12XPTRK Intimidator 12XP Track - (12" Drum Style) Brush Bandit $ 74695.00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
Part # Description Unit Price

STANDARD 24" diameter x 18 3/4" wide chipper drum with (4) 5/8" x 5 1/2" x 9" dual edge knives $ 0.00
STANDARD "Drum Shear Bar" spans full width of the drum mounted in the upper portion of the drum

housing potentially creating a slicing action of a winch line or climber's rope
$ 0.00

STANDARD Patented 'power slot' assists in maximizing chip velocity. The power slot also provides a place
for fine material to escape that might tend to lie in the belly of the drum.

$ 0.00

STANDARD 50 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler caps, and aluminum sight
gauge

$ 0.00

STANDARD 50 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight
gauge

$ 0.00

STANDARD Gate valve for hydraulic tank $ 0.00
STANDARD Slide box feed system (includes adjustable spring on each side) with (2) horizontal feed wheels

7 1/2" diameter x 16 3/8" wide, driven by (2) 15.9 CID hydraulic motors.
$ 0.00

STANDARD Hydraulic lift cylinder - utilizes a hydraulic cylinder to raise or provide down pressure for the top
feed wheel (controlled via radio remote control)

$ 0.00

STANDARD Bottom feed wheel clean out door (opens via spring latch pin allowing dirt and debris to fall out
extending knife and component life) 

$ 0.00

STANDARD Hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with adjustable end chip deflector $ 0.00
STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge bottom $ 0.00
STANDARD 29" high x 54" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray, heavy-duty

taillight covers, and spring lift assists
$ 0.00

STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables $ 0.00
STANDARD Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions

(forward / stop / reverse)
$ 0.00

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper $ 0.00
STANDARD Banded chipper drive belts (adjustable via a sliding engine system) $ 0.00
STANDARD Pressure check kit - Gauge is NOT included $ 0.00
STANDARD Radio remote control with tether back-up (controls following functions: track forward/reverse,

track left/right, discharge swivel left/right (n/a on stationary discharge), discharge deflector
up/down, yoke up/down, feed forward/reverse, throttle, engine e-stop, and hydraulic winch if
applicable).

$ 0.00

STANDARD Stand alone hydraulic oil cooler $ 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating without pin in place $ 0.00
STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1)

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable
$ 0.00

http://www.banditchippers.com


STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00
STANDARD 4" x 6 1/2" inspection window on belt shield $ 0.00

PAINT
Part # Description Unit Price

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00
333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00
OPTION-905-5002-0
7

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 12XP Track (Requires
specification)

$ 675.00

OPTION-905-5002-0
8

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 12XP TRACK
(Requires specification)

$ 1275.00

ENGINE
Part # Description Unit Price

990-RC1579-163 Caterpillar C3.4, 74 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000
hour engine warranty)

$ 20765.00

990-RC1537-119 Caterpillar C3.4, 120 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000
hour engine warranty)

$ 27720.00

990-RC1520-102 Kohler KDI2504, 74 horsepower (turbocharged) diesel engine with NACD spring loaded clutch -
Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 3 year / 2000 hour engine warranty)

$ 20055.00

990-RC1618-190 Kohler KFI34SE300, 134 horsepower diesel engine with NACD Spring loaded clutch (Includes
3 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) - Tier 4 FINAL

$ 36880.00

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION
Part # Description Unit Price

905-6000-46 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 74 horsepower diesel engines (Includes
1,000 CCA battery with box) - TRACK UNITS ONLY

$ 3045.00

700-6000-04 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 120 horsepower diesel engines (Includes
1,000 CCA battery with box) - TRACK UNITS ONLY

$ 9175.00

700-6000-12 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Kohler 74 horsepower diesel engines
(Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - TRACK UNITS ONLY

$ 3325.00

906-6000-02 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Kohler 134 horsepower diesel engines
(Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - TRACK UNITS ONLY

$ 3165.00

CLUTCH
Part # Description Unit Price

990-100962 Clutch is included with engine / motor $ 0.00
700-1000-12 NACD Spring Loaded Clutch $ 1725.00

TRACK
Part # Description Unit Price

standard820 Track One 2-speed 303CR rubber track undercarriage $ 0.00

INFEED
Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5002-2
6

29" high x 54" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed deflectors $ 755.00
OPTION-980-5001-2
0

Dinamic winch with line docking station and feed assist controlled via remote (Includes 5/16"
diameter x 200' Teufelberger rope with 12" loop installed)

$ 4500.00

OPTION-905-5002-3
1

Clear Infeed Curtain $ 225.00
OPTION-905-5000-5
9

Hydraulic Last Chance Cables $ 565.00
OPTION-905-5000-3
5

Install yellow vinyl grips on last chance reset bar $ 15.00
OPTION-905-5001-1
5

Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed hopper $ 625.00
OPTION-915-5001-0
1

Optional hydraulic bump bar for 54" wide FOLDING infeed tray with override controlled by radio
remote 

$ 1075.00

OPTION-915-5000-4
8

Paint the hydraulic last chance handle/bar fluorescent yellow (paint#3592) and include UV
protection.

$ 245.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS



Cone Holder

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5000-7
1

Hoop style cone holder (weld on) $ 175.00

Document Machine Weight

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5001-1
1

Document Machine Weight $ 95.00

Extended Warranties

Part # Description Unit Price

900-6997-25 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C3.4 Cat Engines) $ 4430.00

Fire Extinguisher

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5001-6
1

2-1/2 Pound Fire Extinguisher with bolt on mount $ 150.00

Fuel And Hydraulic Tanks

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5001-4
4

Lockable padlocks for steel fuel and hyd tanks $ 40.00
OPTION-980-10009
5

Gate Valve for Fuel Tank $ 95.00

Hose Protection

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5001-6
7

Add hydraulic hose guards after paint $ 925.00

Lights

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-915-5000-7
3

Wig Wag LED strobe lights - for a machine without a winch (Single decal plate) $ 525.00
OPTION-915-5000-8
6

Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights - for a machine with a winch (Double decal plate) $ 525.00

Manuals (Machine)

Part # Description Unit Price

900-8901-65 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00

Pressure Check

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5000-6
2

Pressure Check Gauge $ 95.00

Tool Box

Part # Description Unit Price

911-1000-08 Lockable aluminum tool box $ 175.00

Tools

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-626-5000-3
6

Tool kit for Handfed Chippers
 (Includes:
- Screwdriver set (4 pc)
- 1/2" Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)
- 1/2" Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)
- Crescent wrench 
- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 
- Balldriver tool set (13 pc)
- 1/2" Drive slotted drag link socket
- 26" Polymer Tool Box 
)

$ 680.00



Jason Morey
6750 Millbrook Road

Remus, MI 49340
USA

989-561-2270 (Phone)
989-561-2273 (Fax)

www.banditchippers.com

INTIMIDATOR 15XPC 15" DRUM STYLE BRUSH BANDIT
Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated:

Current Pricing February 21, 2023 12:37 PM

Currency: Generated By:

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey)

BASE PRICE
Part # Description Base Price

MODEL-15XPC Intimidator 15XPC - 15" Drum Style Brush Bandit $ 38560.00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
Part # Description Unit Price

STANDARD 24" diameter x 18 3/4" wide chipper drum with (4) 5/8" x 5 1/2" x 9" dual edge knives $ 0.00
STANDARD "Drum Shear Bar" spans full width of the drum mounted in the upper portion of the drum

housing potentially creating a slicing action of a winch line or climber's rope
$ 0.00

STANDARD Patented 'power slot' assists in maximizing chip velocity. The power slot also provides a place
for fine material to escape that might tend to lie in the belly of the drum.

$ 0.00

STANDARD 30 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight gauge $ 0.00
STANDARD 12 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight

gauge
$ 0.00

STANDARD Slide box feed system (includes adjustable spring on each side) with (2) horizontal feed wheels
10 5/8" diameter x 18 3/4" wide, driven by (2) 32.3 CID hydraulic motors. 

$ 0.00

STANDARD Hydraulic lift cylinder - utilizes a hydraulic cylinder to raise or provide down pressure for the top
feed wheel 

$ 0.00

STANDARD Bottom feed wheel clean out door (opens via spring latch pin allowing dirt and debris to fall out
extending knife and component life) 

$ 0.00

STANDARD 360 degree HAND crank swivel discharge (height adjustable) with 12" adjustable chip deflector 
 

$ 0.00

STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge bottom $ 0.00
STANDARD 4" x 6 1/2" inspection window on belt shield $ 0.00
STANDARD 29" high x 54" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray, heavy-duty

taillight covers, and spring lift assists
$ 0.00

STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables $ 0.00
STANDARD Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions

(forward / stop / reverse)
$ 0.00

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper $ 0.00
STANDARD 3/16" x 2" x 4" rectangular tubing with a 1/4" x 3" x 6" tubular tongue $ 0.00
STANDARD Frame / Fender supports $ 0.00
STANDARD Lockable aluminum toolbox $ 0.00
STANDARD 5/16" (G70) safety chains with spring loaded latch hooks $ 0.00
STANDARD 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad $ 0.00
STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled power cord &

protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance lights with reflectors.
$ 0.00

STANDARD Banded chipper drive belts (adjustable via a sliding engine system) $ 0.00
STANDARD Pressure check kit - Gauge is NOT included $ 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating without pin in place $ 0.00

http://www.banditchippers.com


STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1)
engine and clutch manual is included if applicable

$ 0.00

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00

PAINT
Part # Description Unit Price

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00
333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00
OPTION-905-5002-1
1

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 15XPC (Requires
specification)

$ 795.00

ENGINE
Part # Description Unit Price

990-RC1512-094 PSI 4.3L, 145 horsepower gas engine without clutch (Includes spark arrestor muffler) $ 14415.00
990-RC1610-182 Ford LSG-635, 3.5L, 130 horsepower GAS engine without clutch (Includes spark arrestor

muffler)
$ 17175.00

990-RC1172-753 Ford RSG-862, 6.2L, 165 horsepower GAS engine without clutch (Includes spark arrestor
muffler) - If ordered on Model 280 / 280HD must select tongue weight option under add on
frame options

$ 22040.00

990-RC1537-119 Caterpillar C3.4, 120 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000
hour engine warranty)

$ 27720.00

990-RC1520-102 Kohler KDI2504, 74 horsepower (turbocharged) diesel engine with NACD spring loaded clutch -
Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 3 year / 2000 hour engine warranty)

$ 20055.00

990-RC1618-190 Kohler KFI34SE300, 134 horsepower diesel engine with NACD Spring loaded clutch (Includes
3 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) - Tier 4 FINAL

$ 36880.00

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION
Part # Description Unit Price

980-6000-37 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Kohler 74 horsepower diesel engines
(Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in lockable
composite cover

$ 2515.00

700-6000-02 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 120 horsepower diesel engines (Includes
1,000 CCA battery with box) (Includes enclosure by Bandit) - Panel is mounted off of engine
shroud in lockable composite cover

$ 8605.00

980-6000-45 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Kohler 134 horsepower diesel engines
(Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) -  Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in lockable
composite cover

$ 2525.00

700-6000-11 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Ford 130 horsepower gas engines (Includes
1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with
lockable steel cover

$ 2140.00

700-6000-28 LOR tach with reversing auto feed for Ford 165 horsepower gas engines (Includes 1,000 CCA
battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with lockable cover (MACHINES WITH
NO WINCH OR BUMP BAR)

$ 3610.00

700-6000-31 LOR tach with reversing auto feed for Ford 165 horsepower gas engines (Includes 1,000 CCA
battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with lockable cover (MACHINES WITH
WINCH)

$ 4265.00

700-6000-37 LOR tach with reversing auto feed for Ford 165 horsepower gas engines (Includes 1,000 CCA
battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with lockable cover (MACHINES WITH
WINCH & BUMP BAR)

$ 4695.00

700-6000-26 LOR tach with reversing auto feed for PSI 145 horsepower gas engines (Includes 1,000 CCA
battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with no cover (MACHINES WITH NO
WINCH OR BUMP BAR)

$ 2965.00

700-6000-29 LOR tach with reversing auto feed for PSI 145 horsepower gas engines (Includes 1,000 CCA
battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with no cover (MACHINES WITH
WINCH)

$ 3620.00

700-6000-35 LOR tach with reversing auto feed for PSI 145 horsepower gas engines (Includes 1,000 CCA
battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with no cover (MACHINES WITH
WINCH & BUMP BAR)

$ 3940.00



CLUTCH
Part # Description Unit Price

990-100962 Clutch is included with engine / motor $ 0.00
700-1000-12 NACD Spring Loaded Clutch $ 1725.00
700-1000-61 NACD Spring Loaded Clutch for Ford 130 hp gas engine $ 1225.00
700-1000-13 NACD over center (double plate clutch) $ 1575.00

DRIVE SYSTEM
Part # Description Unit Price

990-1017-54 Standard frame and drive system included in base price $ 0.00
OPTION-906-5000-1
6

Drive system for engines above 145 horsepower (Includes two 3 groove belts in lieu of a single
4 groove belt)

$ 295.00

MODEL PACKAGE

INFEED
Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-906-5000-2
1

29" high x 54" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed deflectors $ 775.00
OPTION-915-5000-9
0

Optional hydraulic bump bar for 54" wide FOLDING infeed tray with one override mounted on
infeed (Radiator or Drive) (Requires specification)

$ 1725.00

OPTION-906-5000-1
4

Optional hydraulic bump bar for 54" wide WELD infeed tray with overrides mounted on each
side of infeed.

$ 1830.00

OPTION-980-5000-7
3

Dinamic winch with line docking station and manual push button feed assist (Includes 5/16"
diameter x 200' Teufelberger rope with 12" loop installed) (Includes (1) manual rear stabilizer)

$ 5350.00

OPTION-980-5000-3
4

Single rear manual stabilizer $ 115.00
OPTION-905-5000-5
9

Hydraulic Last Chance Cables $ 565.00
OPTION-905-5001-1
5

Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed hopper $ 625.00
OPTION-905-5002-3
1

Clear Infeed Curtain $ 225.00
OPTION-915-5000-4
8

Paint the hydraulic last chance handle/bar fluorescent yellow (paint#3592) and include UV
protection.

$ 245.00

FEED SYSTEM
Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-906-5000-0
6

Palm frond package for feed wheels (15XP and 15XPC) - Includes feed wheel bearing scraper
for top and bottom feed wheel, and 30 bottom feed wheel teeth in lieu of 12

$ 525.00

OPTION-906-5000-3
0

Double Teeth (Bottom Feed Wheel) (15XPC) $ 150.00
OPTION-915-5000-4
1

Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (All-In-One Mount) $ 325.00
OPTION-915-5000-4
7

Spring Loaded Tool less Trap Door (not available on tandem axle units) $ 250.00
OPTION-911-5001-5
9

Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke up / down,
discharge swivel, discharge flipper up/ down, throttle and engine e-stop) (MUST select
hydraulic swivel discharge with hydraulic flipper option) - Tier 4  and gas engines only

$ 10075.00

OPTION-911-5001-5
8

Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke up / down,
discharge swivel, discharge flipper up/ down (winch if ordered), throttle and engine e-stop)
(MUST select hydraulic swivel discharge with hydraulic flipper option) - Tier 4  and gas engines
only

$ 11125.00

AXLE
Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-906-5000-0
2

Single 8,000 pound Torflex EZ lube axle with electric brakes (45 degree down trail) $ 0.00
OPTION-906-5000-0
3

Single 8,000 pound Torflex axle with electric brakes (0 degree down trail) (Will be 4 1/2" shorter
than 45 degree down trail)

$ 325.00

OPTION-905-5001-9
4

Single 8,000 Pound Torflex EZ Lube Hydraulic Brake Axle (Not Free Backing) $ 1495.00

TIRES/RIMS
Part # Description Unit Price

990-100406 (2) 215/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt heavy-duty gray rims (8,000 pound axles on up) $ 0.00



OPTION-911-5000-4
8

(2) 215/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt aluminum rims (8,000 pound axles on up) $ 945.00

FENDER
Part # Description Unit Price

990-100415 Aluminum bolt on fenders (Approximately 1/4" thick) (standard fender) $ 0.00
OPTION-980-1002-6
6

12" HD bolt on steel fenders - single axle units only $ 90.00

HITCH
Part # Description Unit Price

990-100274 2-1/2" Wallace Forge Pintle Hitch $ 0.00
OPTION-980-5000-5
2

3" Buyer's Product Pintle Hitch $ 75.00
OPTION-980-5000-1
2

2-5/16" Wallace Forge Ball Hitch $ 40.00
OPTION-980-5000-1
4

2-5/16" Bulldog Ball Hitch (extends tongue approx. 15 1/2") $ 135.00
OPTION-980-5000-5
0

2-5/16" Ball Hitch with Model 20 actuator for Hydraulic brake axles $ 975.00
OPTION-980-5000-5
1

3" Pintle Hitch with Model 20 actuator for Hydraulic brake axles $ 885.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Tire / Rim

Part # Description Unit Price

900-5908-39 Spare tire mounted on heavy-duty gray rim (215/75R 17.5") $ 525.00
900-5908-80 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (215/75R 17.5") $ 825.00
OPTION-911-5001-3
2

Bolt on Spare Tire Mount (5/8" Bolts on 6-1/2" Bolt Centers) $ 240.00

Battery and Battery Box

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-626-5000-8
0

Optional battery disconnect, mounted $ 195.00

Bearings

Part # Description Unit Price

990-100112 Debris resistant bearing package in lieu of standard $ 195.00

Chipper Discharge

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5000-9
3

270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with hydraulic controlled 12" chip deflector
(Includes height adjustable discharge & 270 degree discharge stops)

$ 1550.00

OPTION-980-5001-7
1

Stops on discharge - 270 degree turn $ 40.00
OPTION-980-5000-9
2

270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge chute with manual 12" chip deflector (Includes
height adjustable discharge & 270 degree discharge stops)

$ 850.00

OPTION-986-5000-1
2

DELETE standard hand crank height and swivel discharge (to be manual swivel and non-height
adjustable)

- $ 400.00

Chipper Discharge Transition

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5000-0
9

Clean out and inspection door on transition. $ 175.00

Chocks & Chock Holders

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-10002
7

Aluminum Bolt On Chock Holders (Does not include chocks) $ 130.00
OPTION-980-5001-0
3

Rubber Wheel Chocks (2) $ 90.00

Cone Holder

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5000-3
9

Pole style cone holder (weld on) $ 105.00
OPTION-980-5000-4
0

Pole style cone holder (bolt on) $ 230.00
OPTION-905-5000-7
1

Hoop style cone holder (weld on) $ 175.00
OPTION-911-2001-4
2

Hoop style cone holder (bolt on) $ 325.00

Document Machine Weight

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5001-1
1

Document Machine Weight $ 95.00



Engine Related Options

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5001-8
6

Lockable cover for instrument panel (PSI gas engines only) $ 115.00
OPTION-980-5001-8
1

Engine block heater for PSI gas engines only $ 125.00
OPTION-905-5002-3
7

Engine block heater for Ford 6.2L gas engines only $ 325.00

Extended Warranties

Part # Description Unit Price

900-6997-25 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C3.4 Cat Engines) $ 4430.00
WTY-1EXT-15XPC 1 year extended warranty (total warranty = 2 years / 3,000 hours) - excludes engine and clutch $ 2080.00
WTY-2EXT-15XPC 2 year extended warranty (total warranty = 3 years / 4,000 hours) - excludes engine and clutch $ 3470.00

Fire Extinguisher

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5001-6
1

2-1/2 Pound Fire Extinguisher with bolt on mount $ 150.00

Flag Holder

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-10009
0

Bolt-on flag holders (includes flags) - aluminum or steel fenders $ 105.00

Fuel And Hydraulic Tanks

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-915-5000-4
3

Gate Valve for Hydraulic Tank $ 130.00
OPTION-980-10009
5

Gate Valve for Fuel Tank $ 95.00
OPTION-980-5001-4
4

Lockable padlocks for steel fuel and hyd tanks $ 40.00
OPTION-906-5000-1
5

40 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight gauge $ 175.00

Hose Protection

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-986-5000-5
3

Add hydraulic hose guards after paint $ 450.00

Lights

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-915-5000-7
3

Wig Wag LED strobe lights - for a machine without a winch (Single decal plate) $ 525.00
OPTION-915-5000-8
6

Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights - for a machine with a winch (Double decal plate) $ 525.00
OPTION-996-5000-0
8

Amber Warning Light with Cage $ 425.00

Manuals (Machine)

Part # Description Unit Price

900-8911-56 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00

Miscellaneous Options

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-0510-6
9

4 place tool holder for shovel and rakes $ 325.00
990-100691 Rental package (Includes: DVD and rental validation form) $ 75.00

Non-Skid Coating

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5001-9
1

Non skid coating on tongue and all step on areas $ 175.00

Mud Flap

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5000-1
4

(2) Mud Flaps (1/4" x 12" x 18") $ 95.00

Pressure Check

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5000-6
2

Pressure Check Gauge $ 95.00

Tongue

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5000-0
2

12" longer bolt-on tongue (total tongue length will be 46" on the 12x, 12xpc, and 15xp, 48" on
the 12xp and 15xpc and 50" on the 200/250)

$ 280.00



OPTION-905-5000-0
2

Telescoping tongue with single 20" adjustment $ 825.00

Tongue Jack

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5000-0
8

8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (in lieu of standard jack) $ 275.00
OPTION-911-5000-0
9

8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (includes standard jack) $ 350.00
OPTION-911-5001-0
4

12,000 pound bolt on electric tongue jack (JackType: BoltOn 
SupportCapacity: 12,000lbs. 
LiftCapacity: 12,000lbs. 
Travel:24" 
Retracted:45" 
Extended:69" 
Clearance:-- 
Brand:Bulldog 
 )

$ 1775.00

OPTION-905-5000-2
1

10,000 pound capacity tongue jack with spring return pad $ 225.00
OPTION-955-5000-0
0

Hydraulic tongue jack with multiple position drop leg $ 1725.00

Tool Box

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5001-0
0

Lockable steel tool box in lieu of standard aluminum box $ 175.00

Tools

Part # Description Unit Price

900-9916-36 Tool kit for Handfed Chippers
Includes:
- Screwdriver set (4 pc)
- 1/2" Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)
- 1/2" Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)
- Crescent wrench 
- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 
- Balldriver tool set (13 pc)
- 1/2" Drive slotted drag link socket
- 26" Polymer Tool Box 

$ 680.00

937-1000-08 Tool kit to change knives for hydraulic drum chippers $ 155.00

Vice

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-20004
4

Wilton 5 1/2" swivel steel vice, w/ mount $ 545.00

Wiring

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5000-1
5

 Option 7 Prong (Flat/RV Style) to 6 Prong Coiled Cord $ 45.00
OPTION-912-1001-4
0

Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot $ 125.00
OPTION-980-5001-6
5

Connect Brake Wire to Center Terminal $ 45.00



Jason Morey
6750 Millbrook Road

Remus, MI 49340
USA

989-561-2270 (Phone)
989-561-2273 (Fax)

www.banditchippers.com

INTIMIDATOR 15XPC TRACK (15" DRUM STYLE) HAND-FED CHIPPER
Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated:

Current Pricing February 21, 2023 12:37 PM

Currency: Generated By:

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey)

BASE PRICE
Part # Description Base Price

MODEL-15XPCTRK Intimidator 15XPC Track - (15" drum style) Hand-Fed Chipper $ 76940.00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
Part # Description Unit Price

STANDARD 4" x 6 1/2" inspection window on belt shield $ 0.00
STANDARD 24" diameter x 18 3/4" wide chipper drum with (4) 5/8" x 5 1/2" x 9" dual edge knives $ 0.00
STANDARD "Drum Shear Bar" spans full width of the drum mounted in the upper portion of the drum

housing potentially creating a slicing action of a winch line or climber's rope
$ 0.00

STANDARD 50 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler caps, and aluminum sight
gauge

$ 0.00

STANDARD 50 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight
gauge

$ 0.00

STANDARD Gate valve for hydraulic tank $ 0.00
STANDARD Slide box feed system (includes adjustable spring on each side) with (2) horizontal feed wheels

10 5/8" diameter x 18 3/4" wide, driven by (2) 32.3 CID hydraulic motors. 
$ 0.00

STANDARD Hydraulic lift cylinder - utilizes a hydraulic cylinder to raise or provide down pressure for the top
feed wheel (controlled via radio remote control)

$ 0.00

STANDARD Bottom feed wheel clean out door (opens via spring latch pin allowing dirt and debris to fall out
extending knife and component life) 

$ 0.00

STANDARD Hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with adjustable end chip deflector $ 0.00
STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge bottom $ 0.00
STANDARD 29" high x 54" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray, heavy-duty

taillight covers, and spring lift assists
$ 0.00

STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables $ 0.00
STANDARD Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions

(forward / stop / reverse)
$ 0.00

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper $ 0.00
STANDARD Pressure check kit - Gauge is NOT included $ 0.00
STANDARD Radio remote control with tether back-up (controls following functions: track forward/reverse,

track left/right, discharge swivel left/right (n/a on stationary discharge), discharge deflector
up/down, yoke up/down, feed forward/reverse, throttle, engine e-stop, and hydraulic winch if
applicable).

$ 0.00

STANDARD Stand alone hydraulic oil cooler $ 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating without pin in place $ 0.00
STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1)

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable
$ 0.00

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00
STANDARD Gate valve for hydraulic tank $ 0.00

http://www.banditchippers.com


PAINT
Part # Description Unit Price

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00
333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00
OPTION-905-5002-1
5

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 15XPC TRACK
(Requires specification)

$ 795.00

OPTION-905-5002-1
6

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 15XPC
TRACK (Requires specification)

$ 1525.00

ENGINE
Part # Description Unit Price

990-RC1537-119 Caterpillar C3.4, 120 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000
hour engine warranty)

$ 27720.00

990-RC1618-190 Kohler KFI34SE300, 134 horsepower diesel engine with NACD Spring loaded clutch (Includes
3 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) - Tier 4 FINAL

$ 36880.00

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION
Part # Description Unit Price

700-6000-04 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 120 horsepower diesel engines (Includes
1,000 CCA battery with box) - TRACK UNITS ONLY

$ 9175.00

906-6000-02 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Kohler 134 horsepower diesel engines
(Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - TRACK UNITS ONLY

$ 3165.00

CLUTCH
Part # Description Unit Price

990-100962 Clutch is included with engine / motor $ 0.00
700-1000-12 NACD Spring Loaded Clutch $ 1725.00

TRACK
Part # Description Unit Price

standard820 Track One 2-speed 303CR rubber track undercarriage $ 0.00

INFEED
Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-906-5000-2
6

29" high x 54" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed deflectors $ 625.00
OPTION-980-5001-2
0

Dinamic winch with line docking station and feed assist controlled via remote (Includes 5/16"
diameter x 200' Teufelberger rope with 12" loop installed)

$ 4500.00

OPTION-905-5001-1
5

Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed hopper $ 625.00
OPTION-905-5002-3
1

Clear Infeed Curtain $ 225.00
OPTION-905-5000-5
9

Hydraulic Last Chance Cables $ 565.00
OPTION-915-5000-4
8

Paint the hydraulic last chance handle/bar fluorescent yellow (paint#3592) and include UV
protection.

$ 245.00

FEED SYSTEM

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Chipper Discharge Transition

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5000-0
9

Clean out and inspection door on transition. $ 175.00

Extended Warranties

Part # Description Unit Price

900-6997-25 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C3.4 Cat Engines) $ 4430.00

Fuel And Hydraulic Tanks

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-10009
5

Gate Valve for Fuel Tank $ 95.00
OPTION-980-5001-4
4

Lockable padlocks for steel fuel and hyd tanks $ 40.00



Hose Protection

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5001-6
7

Add hydraulic hose guards after paint $ 925.00

Manuals (Machine)

Part # Description Unit Price

900-8911-56 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00

Pressure Check

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5000-6
2

Pressure Check Gauge $ 95.00

Tool Box

Part # Description Unit Price

911-1000-08 Lockable aluminum tool box $ 175.00



Jason Morey
6750 Millbrook Road

Remus, MI 49340
USA

989-561-2270 (Phone)
989-561-2273 (Fax)

www.banditchippers.com

INTIMIDATOR 15XP (15" DRUM STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT
Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated:

Current Pricing February 21, 2023 12:37 PM

Currency: Generated By:

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey)

BASE PRICE
Part # Description Base Price

MODEL-15XP Intimidator 15XP - (15" Drum Style) Brush Bandit $ 40505.00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
Part # Description Unit Price

STANDARD 37" diameter x 18 3/4" wide drum with (4) 5/8" X 5 1/2" X 9" dual edge knives $ 0.00
STANDARD "Drum Shear Bar" spans full width of the drum mounted in the upper portion of the drum

housing potentially creating a slicing action of a winch line or climber's rope   
$ 0.00

STANDARD Patented 'power slot' assists in maximizing chip velocity. The power slot also provides a place
for fine material to escape that might tend to lie in the belly of the drum.

$ 0.00

STANDARD 25 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight gauge $ 0.00
STANDARD 12 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight

gauge
$ 0.00

STANDARD Slide box feed system (includes adjustable spring on each side) with (2) horizontal feed wheels
10 5/8" diameter x 18 3/4" wide, driven by (2) 32.3 CID hydraulic motors. 

$ 0.00

STANDARD Hydraulic lift cylinder - utilizes a hydraulic cylinder to raise or provide down pressure for the top
feed wheel 

$ 0.00

STANDARD Bottom feed wheel clean out door (opens via spring latch pin allowing dirt and debris to fall out
extending knife and component life) 

$ 0.00

STANDARD 360 degree HAND crank swivel discharge (height adjustable) with 12" adjustable chip deflector 
 

$ 0.00

STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge bottom $ 0.00
STANDARD 29" high x 54" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray, heavy-duty

taillight covers, and spring lift assists
$ 0.00

STANDARD 4" x 6 1/2" inspection window on belt shield $ 0.00
STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables $ 0.00
STANDARD Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions

(forward / stop / reverse)
$ 0.00

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper $ 0.00
STANDARD 3/16" x 2" x 6" rectangular tubing with a 3/8" x 3" x 6" tubular tongue $ 0.00
STANDARD Frame / Fender supports $ 0.00
STANDARD Lockable aluminum toolbox $ 0.00
STANDARD 5/16" (G70) safety chains with spring loaded latch hooks $ 0.00
STANDARD 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad $ 0.00
STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled power cord &

protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance lights with reflectors.
$ 0.00

STANDARD Banded chipper drive belts (adjustable via a sliding engine system) $ 0.00
STANDARD Pressure check kit - Gauge is NOT included $ 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating without pin in place $ 0.00

http://www.banditchippers.com


STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1)
engine and clutch manual is included if applicable

$ 0.00

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00

PAINT
Part # Description Unit Price

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00
333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00
OPTION-915-5001-0
8

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 15XP (Requires
specification)

$ 795.00

OPTION-915-5001-0
9

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 15XP
(Requires specification)

$ 1525.00

ENGINE
Part # Description Unit Price

990-RC1512-094 PSI 4.3L, 145 horsepower gas engine without clutch (Includes spark arrestor muffler) $ 14415.00
990-RC1610-182 Ford LSG-635, 3.5L, 130 horsepower GAS engine without clutch (Includes spark arrestor

muffler)
$ 17175.00

990-RC1172-753 Ford RSG-862, 6.2L, 165 horsepower GAS engine without clutch (Includes spark arrestor
muffler) - If ordered on Model 280 / 280HD must select tongue weight option under add on
frame options

$ 22040.00

990-RC1537-119 Caterpillar C3.4, 120 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000
hour engine warranty)

$ 27720.00

990-RC1591-122 Caterpillar C4.4, 174 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL / STAGE V (Includes 2
year / 2,000 hour engine warranty)

$ 39390.00

990-RC1544-126 John Deere 4045HFC04, 125 horsepower engine with NACD spring loaded clutch - Tier 4
FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty)

$ 37995.00

990-RC1533-115 John Deere 4045HFC04, 139 horsepower engine with NACD spring loaded clutch - Tier 4
FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty)

$ 41815.00

990-RC1618-190 Kohler KFI34SE300, 134 horsepower diesel engine with NACD Spring loaded clutch (Includes
3 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) - Tier 4 FINAL

$ 36880.00

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION
Part # Description Unit Price

700-6000-02 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 120 horsepower diesel engines (Includes
1,000 CCA battery with box) (Includes enclosure by Bandit) - Panel is mounted off of engine
shroud in lockable composite cover

$ 8605.00

700-6000-07 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 174 horsepower diesel engines (Includes
1,000 CCA battery with box and enclosure by Bandit - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in
lockable composite cover

$ 7825.00

911-6000-44 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for John Deere 125 / 139 horsepower diesel
engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box) - Panel is mounted off of
engine shroud in lockable composite cover

$ 2930.00

980-6000-45 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Kohler 134 horsepower diesel engines
(Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) -  Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in lockable
composite cover

$ 2525.00

700-6000-11 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Ford 130 horsepower gas engines (Includes
1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with
lockable steel cover

$ 2140.00

700-6000-28 LOR tach with reversing auto feed for Ford 165 horsepower gas engines (Includes 1,000 CCA
battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with lockable cover (MACHINES WITH
NO WINCH OR BUMP BAR)

$ 3610.00

700-6000-31 LOR tach with reversing auto feed for Ford 165 horsepower gas engines (Includes 1,000 CCA
battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with lockable cover (MACHINES WITH
WINCH)

$ 4265.00

700-6000-37 LOR tach with reversing auto feed for Ford 165 horsepower gas engines (Includes 1,000 CCA
battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with lockable cover (MACHINES WITH
WINCH & BUMP BAR)

$ 4695.00



700-6000-26 LOR tach with reversing auto feed for PSI 145 horsepower gas engines (Includes 1,000 CCA
battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with no cover (MACHINES WITH NO
WINCH OR BUMP BAR)

$ 2965.00

700-6000-29 LOR tach with reversing auto feed for PSI 145 horsepower gas engines (Includes 1,000 CCA
battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with no cover (MACHINES WITH
WINCH)

$ 3620.00

700-6000-35 LOR tach with reversing auto feed for PSI 145 horsepower gas engines (Includes 1,000 CCA
battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with no cover (MACHINES WITH
WINCH & BUMP BAR)

$ 3940.00

CLUTCH
Part # Description Unit Price

990-100962 Clutch is included with engine / motor $ 0.00
700-1000-12 NACD Spring Loaded Clutch $ 1725.00
700-1000-61 NACD Spring Loaded Clutch for Ford 130 hp gas engine $ 1225.00
700-1000-13 NACD over center (double plate clutch) $ 1575.00

DRIVE SYSTEM
Part # Description Unit Price

990-101035 Standard drive system for engine horsepower options up to 145 horsepower $ 0.00
OPTION-915-5000-1
6

Drive system for engines above 145 horsepower (Includes two 3 groove belts in lieu of a single
4 groove belt)

$ 450.00

INFEED
Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-915-5001-1
2

29" high x 54" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed deflectors $ 775.00
OPTION-915-5000-9
0

Optional hydraulic bump bar for 54" wide FOLDING infeed tray with one override mounted on
infeed (Radiator or Drive) (Requires specification)

$ 1725.00

OPTION-906-5000-1
4

Optional hydraulic bump bar for 54" wide WELD infeed tray with overrides mounted on each
side of infeed.

$ 1830.00

OPTION-980-5000-7
3

Dinamic winch with line docking station and manual push button feed assist (Includes 5/16"
diameter x 200' Teufelberger rope with 12" loop installed) (Includes (1) manual rear stabilizer)

$ 5350.00

OPTION-980-5000-3
4

Single rear manual stabilizer $ 115.00
OPTION-905-5002-3
1

Clear Infeed Curtain $ 225.00
OPTION-905-5000-5
9

Hydraulic Last Chance Cables $ 565.00
OPTION-905-5000-3
5

Install yellow vinyl grips on last chance reset bar $ 15.00
OPTION-915-5000-4
8

Paint the hydraulic last chance handle/bar fluorescent yellow (paint#3592) and include UV
protection.

$ 245.00

OPTION-905-5001-1
5

Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed hopper $ 625.00

FEED SYSTEM
Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-906-5000-0
6

Palm frond package for feed wheels (15XP and 15XPC) - Includes feed wheel bearing scraper
for top and bottom feed wheel, and 30 bottom feed wheel teeth in lieu of 12

$ 525.00

OPTION-915-5000-0
7

Double Teeth (Bottom Feed Wheel) (15" drums / 250) $ 150.00
OPTION-915-5000-4
7

Spring Loaded Tool less Trap Door (not available on tandem axle units) $ 250.00
OPTION-915-5000-4
1

Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (All-In-One Mount) $ 325.00
OPTION-911-5001-5
9

Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke up / down,
discharge swivel, discharge flipper up/ down, throttle and engine e-stop) (MUST select
hydraulic swivel discharge with hydraulic flipper option) - Tier 4  and gas engines only

$ 10075.00

OPTION-911-5001-5
8

Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke up / down,
discharge swivel, discharge flipper up/ down (winch if ordered), throttle and engine e-stop)
(MUST select hydraulic swivel discharge with hydraulic flipper option) - Tier 4  and gas engines
only

$ 11125.00

AXLE
Part # Description Unit Price

990-1016-02 Single 10,000 pound Torflex axle with electric brakes (0 degree down trail) (Will be 4 1/2"
shorter than 45 degree down trail) (Now 900-5910-70)

$ 0.00



OPTION-915-5000-2
8

Single 10,000 pound Torflex axle with electric brakes (45 degree down trail) $ 130.00
OPTION-915-5000-3
0

Single 10,000 pound Torflex hydraulic brake axle with reverse solenoid (Not free backing) $ 1475.00
OPTION-915-5001-1
4

Single 12,000 pound leaf spring axle with electric brakes $ 1130.00

TIRES/RIMS
Part # Description Unit Price

990-100406 (2) 215/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt heavy-duty gray rims (8,000 pound axles on up) $ 0.00
OPTION-911-5000-4
8

(2) 215/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt aluminum rims (8,000 pound axles on up) $ 945.00
OPTION-911-5000-5
1

(4) ST235/80R 16" tires mounted on 8-bolt steel DUAL rims (Can only be ordered with Single
12,000 Leaf Spring axle)
	

$ 605.00

FENDER
Part # Description Unit Price

990-100415 Aluminum bolt on fenders (Approximately 1/4" thick) (standard fender) $ 0.00
OPTION-980-1002-6
6

12" HD bolt on steel fenders - single axle units only $ 90.00
OPTION-915-5001-1
8

Steel weld on fenders for single axle with dual tires $ 375.00

HITCH
Part # Description Unit Price

990-100274 2-1/2" Wallace Forge Pintle Hitch $ 0.00
OPTION-980-5000-5
2

3" Buyer's Product Pintle Hitch $ 75.00
OPTION-980-5000-1
2

2-5/16" Wallace Forge Ball Hitch $ 40.00
OPTION-980-5000-1
4

2-5/16" Bulldog Ball Hitch (extends tongue approx. 15 1/2") $ 135.00
OPTION-980-5000-5
0

2-5/16" Ball Hitch with Model 20 actuator for Hydraulic brake axles $ 975.00
OPTION-980-5000-5
1

3" Pintle Hitch with Model 20 actuator for Hydraulic brake axles $ 885.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Tire / Rim

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5001-3
2

Bolt on Spare Tire Mount (5/8" Bolts on 6-1/2" Bolt Centers) $ 240.00
900-5908-39 Spare tire mounted on heavy-duty gray rim (215/75R 17.5") $ 525.00
900-5908-80 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (215/75R 17.5") $ 825.00
900-5904-64 Spare tire and rim for single axle with DUAL wheels (235/80R 16") $ 350.00

Battery and Battery Box

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5000-1
6

Lockable steel battery box with (1) 1,000 CCA battery (in lieu of standard aluminum box) (All
engines excluding Cummins)

$ 125.00

OPTION-905-8000-3
5

Lockable battery disconnect switch $ 175.00

Bearings

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5000-7
6

Debris resistant bearing package in lieu of standard $ 195.00

Chip Breaker

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-915-5000-0
1

Chip Breaker Option $ 1645.00

Chipper Discharge

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5000-9
2

270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge chute with manual 12" chip deflector (Includes
height adjustable discharge & 270 degree discharge stops)

$ 850.00

OPTION-915-5001-2
1

270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with hydraulic controlled 12" chip deflector
(Includes height adjustable discharge & 270 degree discharge stops)

$ 1550.00

OPTION-911-5000-6
4

4" Taller Discharge (Intimidator 19XP Style) (must be selected with Cat or Perkins C7.1
engines and Cummins 130 hp engines)

$ 195.00

OPTION-980-5001-7
1

Stops on discharge - 270 degree turn $ 40.00



Chipper Discharge Transition

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-915-5000-3
6

Clean out and inspection door on transition. $ 175.00

Chocks & Chock Holders

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-10002
7

Aluminum Bolt On Chock Holders (Does not include chocks) $ 130.00
OPTION-980-5001-0
3

Rubber Wheel Chocks (2) $ 90.00

Cone Holder

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5000-3
9

Pole style cone holder (weld on) $ 105.00
OPTION-980-5000-4
0

Pole style cone holder (bolt on) $ 230.00
OPTION-905-5000-7
1

Hoop style cone holder (weld on) $ 175.00
OPTION-911-2001-4
2

Hoop style cone holder (bolt on) $ 325.00
OPTION-911-5001-2
6

Double Hoop style cone holder (bolt on) $ 510.00

Document Machine Weight

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5001-1
1

Document Machine Weight $ 95.00

Engine Related Options

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-915-5000-9
4

Quick Release Air Cleaner Mount (Cat C4.4 Engines Only) $ 125.00
OPTION-905-5001-8
6

Lockable cover for instrument panel (PSI gas engines only) $ 115.00
OPTION-980-5001-8
1

Engine block heater for PSI gas engines only $ 125.00
OPTION-905-5002-3
7

Engine block heater for Ford 6.2L gas engines only $ 325.00

Extended Warranties

Part # Description Unit Price

900-6997-25 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C3.4 Cat Engines) $ 4430.00
900-6997-28 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C4.4 Cat Engines) $ 5770.00
900-6010-40 5 year / 5,000 hour Warranty (4045 Deere engines) $ 2025.00
WTY-1EXT-15XP 1 year extended warranty (total warranty = 2 years / 3,000 hours) - excludes engine and clutch $ 2255.00
WTY-2EXT-15XP 2 year extended warranty (total warranty = 3 years / 4,000 hours) - excludes engine and clutch $ 3760.00

Fire Extinguisher

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5001-6
1

2-1/2 Pound Fire Extinguisher with bolt on mount $ 150.00

Flag Holder

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-10009
0

Bolt-on flag holders (includes flags) - aluminum or steel fenders $ 105.00

Fuel And Hydraulic Tanks

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-915-5000-0
3

40 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight gauge $ 285.00
OPTION-980-10009
5

Gate Valve for Fuel Tank $ 95.00
OPTION-915-5000-4
3

Gate Valve for Hydraulic Tank $ 130.00
OPTION-980-5001-4
4

Lockable padlocks for steel fuel and hyd tanks $ 40.00

Hose Protection

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-986-5000-5
3

Add hydraulic hose guards after paint $ 450.00

Lights

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-915-5000-7
3

Wig Wag LED strobe lights - for a machine without a winch (Single decal plate) $ 525.00
OPTION-915-5000-8
6

Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights - for a machine with a winch (Double decal plate) $ 525.00
OPTION-996-5000-0
8

Amber Warning Light with Cage $ 425.00



Manuals (Machine)

Part # Description Unit Price

900-8901-67 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00

Miscellaneous Options

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-0510-6
9

4 place tool holder for shovel and rakes $ 325.00
990-100691 Rental package (Includes: DVD and rental validation form) $ 75.00

Non-Skid Coating

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5001-9
1

Non skid coating on tongue and all step on areas $ 175.00

Mud Flap

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5000-1
4

(2) Mud Flaps (1/4" x 12" x 18") $ 95.00

Pressure Check

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5000-6
2

Pressure Check Gauge $ 95.00

Tongue

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-915-5000-1
3

12" longer stationary tongue (total tongue length from end of frame is 45 1/2") $ 275.00
OPTION-980-5000-0
2

12" longer bolt-on tongue (total tongue length will be 46" on the 12x, 12xpc, and 15xp, 48" on
the 12xp and 15xpc and 50" on the 200/250)

$ 280.00

OPTION-915-5001-0
3

Telescoping tongue with single 20" adjustment $ 695.00

Tongue Jack

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5000-0
8

8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (in lieu of standard jack) $ 275.00
OPTION-911-5000-0
9

8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (includes standard jack) $ 350.00
OPTION-905-5000-2
1

10,000 pound capacity tongue jack with spring return pad $ 225.00
OPTION-911-5001-0
4

12,000 pound bolt on electric tongue jack (JackType: BoltOn 
SupportCapacity: 12,000lbs. 
LiftCapacity: 12,000lbs. 
Travel:24" 
Retracted:45" 
Extended:69" 
Clearance:-- 
Brand:Bulldog 
 )

$ 1775.00

OPTION-955-5000-0
0

Hydraulic tongue jack with multiple position drop leg $ 1725.00

Tool Box

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5001-0
0

Lockable steel tool box in lieu of standard aluminum box $ 175.00

Tools

Part # Description Unit Price

937-1000-08 Tool kit to change knives for hydraulic drum chippers $ 155.00
OPTION-626-5000-3
6

Tool kit for Handfed Chippers
 (Includes:
- Screwdriver set (4 pc)
- 1/2" Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)
- 1/2" Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)
- Crescent wrench 
- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 
- Balldriver tool set (13 pc)
- 1/2" Drive slotted drag link socket
- 26" Polymer Tool Box 
)

$ 680.00



Vice

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-20004
4

Wilton 5 1/2" swivel steel vice, w/ mount $ 545.00

Wiring

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5001-6
5

Connect Brake Wire to Center Terminal $ 45.00
OPTION-905-5000-1
5

 Option 7 Prong (Flat/RV Style) to 6 Prong Coiled Cord $ 45.00
OPTION-912-1001-4
0

Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot $ 125.00



Jason Morey
6750 Millbrook Road

Remus, MI 49340
USA

989-561-2270 (Phone)
989-561-2273 (Fax)

www.banditchippers.com

INTIMIDATOR 15XP TRACK (15" DRUM STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT
Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated:

Current Pricing February 21, 2023 12:37 PM

Currency: Generated By:

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey)

BASE PRICE
Part # Description Base Price

MODEL-15XPTRK Intimidator 15XP Track - (15" Drum Style) Brush Bandit $ 87510.00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
Part # Description Unit Price

STANDARD 90" Track Width $ 0.00
STANDARD 37" diameter x 18 3/4" wide drum with (4) 5/8" X 5 1/2" X 9" dual edge knives $ 0.00
STANDARD "Drum Shear Bar" spans full width of the drum mounted in the upper portion of the drum

housing potentially creating a slicing action of a winch line or climber's rope   
$ 0.00

STANDARD 50 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler caps, and aluminum sight
gauge

$ 0.00

STANDARD 50 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight
gauge

$ 0.00

STANDARD Gate valve for hydraulic tank $ 0.00
STANDARD Slide box feed system (includes adjustable spring on each side) with (2) horizontal feed wheels

10 5/8" diameter x 18 3/4" wide, driven by (2) 32.3 CID hydraulic motors. 
$ 0.00

STANDARD Hydraulic lift cylinder - utilizes a hydraulic cylinder to raise or provide down pressure for the top
feed wheel (controlled via radio remote control)

$ 0.00

STANDARD Bottom feed wheel clean out door (opens via spring latch pin allowing dirt and debris to fall out
extending knife and component life) 

$ 0.00

STANDARD Hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with adjustable end chip deflector $ 0.00
STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge bottom $ 0.00
STANDARD 29" high x 54" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray, heavy-duty

taillight covers, and spring lift assists
$ 0.00

STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables $ 0.00
STANDARD Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions

(forward / stop / reverse)
$ 0.00

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper $ 0.00
STANDARD Lockable aluminum toolbox $ 0.00
STANDARD Banded chipper drive belts (adjustable via a sliding engine system) $ 0.00
STANDARD Pressure check kit - Gauge is NOT included $ 0.00
STANDARD Radio remote control with tether back-up (controls following functions: track forward/reverse,

track left/right, discharge swivel left/right (n/a on stationary discharge), discharge deflector
up/down, yoke up/down, feed forward/reverse, throttle, engine e-stop, and hydraulic winch if
applicable).

$ 0.00

STANDARD Stand alone hydraulic oil cooler $ 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating without pin in place $ 0.00
STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1)

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable
$ 0.00

http://www.banditchippers.com


STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00
STANDARD 4" x 6 1/2" inspection window on belt shield $ 0.00

PAINT
Part # Description Unit Price

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00
333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00
OPTION-915-5001-1
0

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 15XP TRACK
(Requires specification)

$ 795.00

OPTION-915-5001-1
1

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 15XP TRACK
(Requires specification)

$ 1525.00

TRACK WIDTH
Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-915-5001-0
6

78" Track Width (Only available for a John Deere 139 horsepower tier 4 final engine) $ 1250.00

ENGINE
Part # Description Unit Price

990-RC1591-122 Caterpillar C4.4, 174 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL / STAGE V (Includes 2
year / 2,000 hour engine warranty)

$ 39390.00

990-RC1548-130 John Deere 4045HFC04, 139 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year
/ 2,000 hour engine warranty)

$ 40470.00

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION
Part # Description Unit Price

911-6000-50 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Caterpillar 174 horsepower engines (Includes
1,000 CCA battery with box) - TRACK UNITS ONLY

$ 9055.00

911-6000-08 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for John Deere 125/139 horsepower diesel
engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - TRACK UNITS ONLY

$ 4325.00

CLUTCH
Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-915-5001-2
5

WPT Hi-Drive - 15XP track with John Deere 139 hp engine $ 14620.00
OPTION-915-5001-2
3

WPT Hi-Drive - 15XP track with Caterpillar 174 hp engine $ 14705.00

TRACK
Part # Description Unit Price

990-1015-39 Caterpillar 2-speed 305CR (400MM) rubber track undercarriage - (Includes 4 year track
warranty for assembled components)

$ 0.00

990-1011-84 Caterpillar 305CR (400MM) steel track undercarriage - (Includes 4 year track warranty for
assembled components)

$ 2750.00

INFEED
Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-915-5001-1
5

29" high x 54" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed deflectors $ 625.00
OPTION-980-5001-2
0

Dinamic winch with line docking station and feed assist controlled via remote (Includes 5/16"
diameter x 200' Teufelberger rope with 12" loop installed)

$ 4500.00

OPTION-905-5002-3
1

Clear Infeed Curtain $ 225.00
OPTION-905-5000-5
9

Hydraulic Last Chance Cables $ 565.00
OPTION-915-5000-4
8

Paint the hydraulic last chance handle/bar fluorescent yellow (paint#3592) and include UV
protection.

$ 245.00

OPTION-905-5000-3
5

Install yellow vinyl grips on last chance reset bar $ 15.00
OPTION-905-5001-1
5

Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed hopper $ 625.00

FEED SYSTEM
Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-915-5000-0
7

Double Teeth (Bottom Feed Wheel) (15" drums / 250) $ 150.00



ADD-ON OPTIONS
Battery and Battery Box

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-8000-3
5

Lockable battery disconnect switch $ 175.00

Chip Breaker

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-915-5000-0
1

Chip Breaker Option $ 1645.00

Chipper Discharge Transition

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-915-5000-3
6

Clean out and inspection door on transition. $ 175.00

Cone Holder

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5000-7
1

Hoop style cone holder (weld on) $ 175.00

Document Machine Weight

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5001-1
1

Document Machine Weight $ 95.00

Engine Related Options

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5001-8
6

Lockable cover for instrument panel (PSI gas engines only) $ 115.00

Extended Warranties

Part # Description Unit Price

900-6997-25 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C3.4 Cat Engines) $ 4430.00
900-6997-28 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C4.4 Cat Engines) $ 5770.00
900-6010-40 5 year / 5,000 hour Warranty (4045 Deere engines) $ 2025.00

Fire Extinguisher

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5001-6
1

2-1/2 Pound Fire Extinguisher with bolt on mount $ 150.00

Fuel And Hydraulic Tanks

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5001-4
4

Lockable padlocks for steel fuel and hyd tanks $ 40.00
OPTION-980-10009
5

Gate Valve for Fuel Tank $ 95.00

Hose Protection

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5001-6
7

Add hydraulic hose guards after paint $ 925.00

Lights

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-915-5000-7
3

Wig Wag LED strobe lights - for a machine without a winch (Single decal plate) $ 525.00
OPTION-915-5000-8
6

Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights - for a machine with a winch (Double decal plate) $ 525.00

Manuals (Machine)

Part # Description Unit Price

900-8901-67 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00

Pressure Check

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5000-6
2

Pressure Check Gauge $ 95.00

Tools

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-626-5000-3
6

Tool kit for Handfed Chippers
 (Includes:
- Screwdriver set (4 pc)
- 1/2" Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)
- 1/2" Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)
- Crescent wrench 
- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 
- Balldriver tool set (13 pc)
- 1/2" Drive slotted drag link socket
- 26" Polymer Tool Box 
)

$ 680.00





Jason Morey
6750 Millbrook Road

Remus, MI 49340
USA

989-561-2270 (Phone)
989-561-2273 (Fax)

www.banditchippers.com

INTIMIDATOR 18XP (18" DRUM STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT
Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated:

Current Pricing February 21, 2023 12:37 PM

Currency: Generated By:

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey)

BASE PRICE
Part # Description Base Price

MODEL-18XP Intimidator 18XP - (18" Drum Style) Brush Bandit $ 43100.00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
Part # Description Unit Price

STANDARD 37" diameter x 22" wide drum with (4) 5/8" X 5 1/2" X 10" dual edge knives $ 0.00
STANDARD "Drum Shear Bar" spans full width of the drum mounted in the upper portion of the drum

housing potentially creating a slicing action of a winch line or climber's rope 
$ 0.00

STANDARD Patented 'power slot' assists in maximizing chip velocity. The power slot also provides a place
for fine material to escape that might tend to lie in the belly of the drum.

$ 0.00

STANDARD 30 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight gauge $ 0.00
STANDARD 12 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight

gauge
$ 0.00

STANDARD Slide box feed system (includes adjustable spring on each side) with (2) horizontal feed wheels
10 5/8" diameter x 20" wide, driven by (2) 32.3 CID hydraulic motors.

$ 0.00

STANDARD Hydraulic lift cylinder - utilizes a hydraulic cylinder to raise or provide down pressure for the top
feed wheel 

$ 0.00

STANDARD Bottom feed wheel clean out door (opens via spring latch pin allowing dirt and debris to fall out
extending knife and component life) 

$ 0.00

STANDARD 360 degree HAND crank swivel discharge (height adjustable) with 12" adjustable chip deflector 
 

$ 0.00

STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge bottom $ 0.00
STANDARD 33 1/2" high x 64" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray,

heavy-duty taillight covers, and spring lift assists
$ 0.00

STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables $ 0.00
STANDARD Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions

(forward / stop / reverse)
$ 0.00

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper $ 0.00
STANDARD 3/16" x 2" x 6" rectangular tubing with a 3/8" x 3" x 6" tubular tongue $ 0.00
STANDARD Frame / Fender supports $ 0.00
STANDARD Lockable aluminum toolbox $ 0.00
STANDARD 3/8" (G70) safety chains with spring loaded latch hooks $ 0.00
STANDARD 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad $ 0.00
STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled power cord &

protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance lights with reflectors.
$ 0.00

STANDARD Banded chipper drive belts (adjustable via a sliding engine system) $ 0.00
STANDARD Pressure check kit - Gauge is NOT included $ 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating without pin in place $ 0.00
STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1)

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable
$ 0.00

http://www.banditchippers.com


STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00
STANDARD 4" x 6 1/2" inspection window on belt shield $ 0.00

PAINT
Part # Description Unit Price

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00
333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00
OPTION-911-5001-4
3

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 18XP (Requires
specification)

$ 850.00

OPTION-911-5001-4
4

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 18XP
(Requires specification)

$ 1675.00

ENGINE
Part # Description Unit Price

990-RC1172-753 Ford RSG-862, 6.2L, 165 horsepower GAS engine without clutch (Includes spark arrestor
muffler) - If ordered on Model 280 / 280HD must select tongue weight option under add on
frame options

$ 22040.00

990-RC1537-119 Caterpillar C3.4, 120 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000
hour engine warranty)

$ 27720.00

990-RC1591-122 Caterpillar C4.4, 174 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL / STAGE V (Includes 2
year / 2,000 hour engine warranty)

$ 39390.00

990-RC1544-126 John Deere 4045HFC04, 125 horsepower engine with NACD spring loaded clutch - Tier 4
FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty)

$ 37995.00

990-RC1533-115 John Deere 4045HFC04, 139 horsepower engine with NACD spring loaded clutch - Tier 4
FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty)

$ 41815.00

990-RC1330-910 John Deere 4045HFC09, 173 horsepower engine with NACD Spring Loaded clutch - Tier 4
FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty)

$ 47380.00

990-RC1595-126 John Deere 4045HFC09, 173 horsepower engine with NACD over center clutch - Tier 4 FINAL
(Includes 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty)

$ 47940.00

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION
Part # Description Unit Price

700-6000-02 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 120 horsepower diesel engines (Includes
1,000 CCA battery with box) (Includes enclosure by Bandit) - Panel is mounted off of engine
shroud in lockable composite cover

$ 8605.00

700-6000-07 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 174 horsepower diesel engines (Includes
1,000 CCA battery with box and enclosure by Bandit - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in
lockable composite cover

$ 7825.00

911-6000-44 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for John Deere 125 / 139 horsepower diesel
engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box) - Panel is mounted off of
engine shroud in lockable composite cover

$ 2930.00

911-6000-45 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for John Deere 173 horsepower diesel engines
(Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box) - Panel is mounted off of engine
shroud in lockable composite cover

$ 2930.00

700-6000-28 LOR tach with reversing auto feed for Ford 165 horsepower gas engines (Includes 1,000 CCA
battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with lockable cover (MACHINES WITH
NO WINCH OR BUMP BAR)

$ 3610.00

700-6000-31 LOR tach with reversing auto feed for Ford 165 horsepower gas engines (Includes 1,000 CCA
battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with lockable cover (MACHINES WITH
WINCH)

$ 4265.00

700-6000-37 LOR tach with reversing auto feed for Ford 165 horsepower gas engines (Includes 1,000 CCA
battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with lockable cover (MACHINES WITH
WINCH & BUMP BAR)

$ 4695.00

CLUTCH
Part # Description Unit Price

990-100962 Clutch is included with engine / motor $ 0.00



700-1000-12 NACD Spring Loaded Clutch $ 1725.00
700-1000-13 NACD over center (double plate clutch) $ 1575.00

DRIVE SYSTEM
Part # Description Unit Price

990-101035 Standard drive system for engine horsepower options up to 145 horsepower $ 0.00
OPTION-911-5000-3
3

High HP Drive System - (above 146 horsepower) - (Short Frame, Longer 1500 Belts) $ 775.00
OPTION-911-5000-1
5

High HP Drive System - (above 146 horsepower) - (Long Frame, 40 gallon tank) (only to be
selected if more room is needed on the A Frame)

$ 1650.00

INFEED
Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5001-4
7

33 1/2" high x 64" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed deflectors $ 715.00
OPTION-911-5001-4
8

33 1/2" high x 64" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed deflectors (Units
with 25" wide feed wheels)

$ 1650.00

OPTION-911-5001-0
8

Optional hydraulic bump bar for 64" wide FOLDING infeed tray with one override mounted on
infeed (Radiator or Drive) (Requires specification)

$ 1725.00

OPTION-911-5001-3
6

Optional hydraulic bump bar for 64" wide WELD infeed tray with overrides mounted on each
side of infeed.

$ 1905.00

OPTION-980-5000-7
3

Dinamic winch with line docking station and manual push button feed assist (Includes 5/16"
diameter x 200' Teufelberger rope with 12" loop installed) (Includes (1) manual rear stabilizer)

$ 5350.00

OPTION-911-5001-6
6

Dinamic winch with line docking station with electronic joystick feed assist (Includes 5/16"
diameter x 200' Teufelberger rope with 12" loop installed) (Includes (1) manual rear stabilizer)

$ 6175.00

OPTION-980-5000-3
4

Single rear manual stabilizer $ 115.00
OPTION-980-5001-3
2

Dual rear manual stabilizers (for machines without winch) $ 230.00
OPTION-911-5001-5
7

Clear Infeed Curtain $ 260.00
OPTION-905-5000-5
9

Hydraulic Last Chance Cables $ 565.00
OPTION-915-5000-4
8

Paint the hydraulic last chance handle/bar fluorescent yellow (paint#3592) and include UV
protection.

$ 245.00

OPTION-905-5000-3
5

Install yellow vinyl grips on last chance reset bar $ 15.00
OPTION-905-5001-1
5

Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed hopper $ 625.00

FEED SYSTEM
Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-1003-7
6

Super sized spring loaded slide box type feed system with (2) horizontal feed wheels 10 5/8"
diameter x 25" wide 

$ 2825.00

OPTION-911-5001-0
5

Palm frond package for feed wheels (18XPSS / 19XPC) - Includes feed wheel bearing scraper
for top and bottom feed wheel, and 30 bottom feed wheel teeth in lieu of 12

$ 795.00

OPTION-911-5001-3
0

Palm frond package for feed wheels (250XP / 18XP standard feed) - Includes feed wheel
bearing scraper for top and bottom feed wheel, and 30 bottom feed wheel teeth in lieu of 12

$ 850.00

OPTION-911-5000-1
9

Double Teeth (Bottom Feed Wheel) (20" wide feed wheel) $ 225.00
OPTION-911-5000-2
1

Double Teeth (Bottom Feed Wheel) - (25" wide feed wheel) $ 235.00
OPTION-915-5000-4
7

Spring Loaded Tool less Trap Door (not available on tandem axle units) $ 250.00
OPTION-915-5000-4
1

Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (All-In-One Mount) $ 325.00
OPTION-911-5001-2
7

Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (Only to be selected with electronic
joystick winch)

$ 325.00

OPTION-911-5001-5
9

Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke up / down,
discharge swivel, discharge flipper up/ down, throttle and engine e-stop) (MUST select
hydraulic swivel discharge with hydraulic flipper option) - Tier 4  and gas engines only

$ 10075.00

OPTION-911-5001-5
8

Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke up / down,
discharge swivel, discharge flipper up/ down (winch if ordered), throttle and engine e-stop)
(MUST select hydraulic swivel discharge with hydraulic flipper option) - Tier 4  and gas engines
only

$ 11125.00

AXLE
Part # Description Unit Price

990-1015-73 Single 10,000 pound Torflex axle with electric brakes (0 degree down trail) (Will be 4 1/2"
shorter than 45 degree down trail)

$ 0.00



OPTION-911-5000-4
1

Single 10,000 pound Torflex axle with electric brakes (45 degree down trail) $ 175.00
OPTION-911-5000-4
4

Single 10,000 pound Leaf Spring air brake axle $ 2375.00
OPTION-911-5001-2
8

Single 10,000 pound Torflex Hydraulic Brake Axle w/ reverse solenoid $ 1075.00
OPTION-911-5000-4
2

Single 12,000 pound leaf spring axle with electric brakes $ 725.00
OPTION-911-5000-8
7

Single 12,000 pound Torflex axle with electric brakes (0 degree down trail) (will be approx. 3"
lower compared to Spring axle)

$ 2175.00

OPTION-911-5001-3
4

Single 12,000 Pound Leaf Spring Air Brake Axle $ 2750.00
OPTION-911-5000-4
7

Tandem 7,000 pound Torflex EZ lube axles with electric brakes (Must select longer frame
option under trailer related options when selecting this axle on a 255 & 18XP)

$ 575.00

TIRES/RIMS
Part # Description Unit Price

990-100406 (2) 215/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt heavy-duty gray rims (8,000 pound axles on up) $ 0.00
OPTION-911-5000-4
8

(2) 215/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt aluminum rims (8,000 pound axles on up) $ 945.00
OPTION-911-5000-4
9

(2) 235/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt heavy-duty gray rims (8,000 pound axles on up) $ 215.00
OPTION-911-5000-5
0

(2) 235/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt aluminum rims (8,000 pound axles on up) $ 1150.00
OPTION-911-5000-5
1

(4) ST235/80R 16" tires mounted on 8-bolt steel DUAL rims (Can only be ordered with Single
12,000 Leaf Spring axle)
	

$ 605.00

OPTION-914-5000-1
0

(4) ST235/80R 16" tires mounted on 8-bolt white spoke rim (Tire is approximately 9.43" wide,
tire capacity is 3,520 pounds each) (Tandem 7,000 pound axles only)

$ 550.00

OPTION-911-5001-2
0

(4) ST235/80R 16" tires mounted on 8-bolt Aluminum rims (Tire is approximately 9.43" wide,
tire capacity is 3,520 pounds each) (Tandem 7,000 pound axles only)

$ 930.00

FENDER
Part # Description Unit Price

990-100415 Aluminum bolt on fenders (Approximately 1/4" thick) (standard fender) $ 0.00
OPTION-980-1002-6
6

12" HD bolt on steel fenders - single axle units only $ 90.00
OPTION-937-5000-5
0

Steel weld on fenders for single axle with dual tires $ 125.00
OPTION-937-5001-4
4

3/16" heavy-duty aluminum fenders for tandem axles $ 475.00
OPTION-911-5000-5
4

3/16" heavy-duty steel weld on fenders for tandem axles $ 325.00

HITCH
Part # Description Unit Price

990-100274 2-1/2" Wallace Forge Pintle Hitch $ 0.00
OPTION-980-5000-1
2

2-5/16" Wallace Forge Ball Hitch $ 40.00
OPTION-980-5000-5
2

3" Buyer's Product Pintle Hitch $ 75.00
OPTION-980-5000-5
1

3" Pintle Hitch with Model 20 actuator for Hydraulic brake axles $ 885.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Tire / Rim

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5001-3
2

Bolt on Spare Tire Mount (5/8" Bolts on 6-1/2" Bolt Centers) $ 240.00
900-5908-39 Spare tire mounted on heavy-duty gray rim (215/75R 17.5") $ 525.00
900-5908-80 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (215/75R 17.5") $ 825.00
900-5904-76 Spare tire mounted on heavy-duty gray rim (235/75R 17.5") $ 625.00
900-5908-81 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (235/75R 17.5") $ 825.00
900-5913-94 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (235/80R 16") $ 405.00
900-5904-64 Spare tire and rim for single axle with DUAL wheels (235/80R 16") $ 350.00
900-5913-90 Spare tire mounted on white spoke rim (235/80R 16") - 8 bolt rim $ 275.00

Battery and Battery Box

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5000-1
6

Lockable steel battery box with (1) 1,000 CCA battery (in lieu of standard aluminum box) (All
engines excluding Cummins)

$ 125.00

OPTION-905-8000-3
5

Lockable battery disconnect switch $ 175.00

Chip Breaker

Part # Description Unit Price



OPTION-911-1004-0
5

Chip Breakers (18XP/19XP) $ 2075.00

Chipper Discharge

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5000-9
2

270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge chute with manual 12" chip deflector (Includes
height adjustable discharge & 270 degree discharge stops)

$ 850.00

OPTION-915-5001-2
1

270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with hydraulic controlled 12" chip deflector
(Includes height adjustable discharge & 270 degree discharge stops)

$ 1550.00

OPTION-980-5001-7
1

Stops on discharge - 270 degree turn $ 40.00
OPTION-986-5000-1
2

DELETE standard hand crank height and swivel discharge (to be manual swivel and non-height
adjustable)

- $ 400.00

Chipper Discharge Transition

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-937-0501-3
1

Clean out and inspection door on transition $ 175.00

Chocks & Chock Holders

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-10002
7

Aluminum Bolt On Chock Holders (Does not include chocks) $ 130.00
OPTION-980-5001-0
3

Rubber Wheel Chocks (2) $ 90.00

Cone Holder

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5000-3
9

Pole style cone holder (weld on) $ 105.00
OPTION-980-5000-4
0

Pole style cone holder (bolt on) $ 230.00
OPTION-905-5000-7
1

Hoop style cone holder (weld on) $ 175.00
OPTION-911-2001-4
2

Hoop style cone holder (bolt on) $ 325.00
OPTION-911-5001-2
6

Double Hoop style cone holder (bolt on) $ 510.00

Document Machine Weight

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5001-1
1

Document Machine Weight $ 95.00

Engine Related Options

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5001-8
6

Lockable cover for instrument panel (PSI gas engines only) $ 115.00
OPTION-980-5001-8
1

Engine block heater for PSI gas engines only $ 125.00
OPTION-905-5002-3
7

Engine block heater for Ford 6.2L gas engines only $ 325.00

Extended Warranties

Part # Description Unit Price

900-6997-25 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C3.4 Cat Engines) $ 4430.00
900-6997-28 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C4.4 Cat Engines) $ 5770.00
900-6010-40 5 year / 5,000 hour Warranty (4045 Deere engines) $ 2025.00
WTY-1EXT-18XP 1 year extended warranty (total warranty = 2 years / 3,000 hours) - excludes engine and clutch $ 2445.00
WTY-2EXT-18XP 2 year extended warranty (total warranty = 3 years / 4,000 hours) - excludes engine and clutch $ 4075.00

Fire Extinguisher

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5001-6
1

2-1/2 Pound Fire Extinguisher with bolt on mount $ 150.00

Flag Holder

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-10009
0

Bolt-on flag holders (includes flags) - aluminum or steel fenders $ 105.00

Frame

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5001-0
0

Longer frame for tandem axle units $ 925.00

Fuel And Hydraulic Tanks

Part # Description Unit Price



OPTION-915-5000-4
3

Gate Valve for Hydraulic Tank $ 130.00
OPTION-980-10009
5

Gate Valve for Fuel Tank $ 95.00
OPTION-925-5000-3
7

40 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight gauge $ 185.00
OPTION-980-5001-4
4

Lockable padlocks for steel fuel and hyd tanks $ 40.00

Hose Protection

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-986-5000-5
3

Add hydraulic hose guards after paint $ 450.00

Lights

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-915-5000-7
3

Wig Wag LED strobe lights - for a machine without a winch (Single decal plate) $ 525.00
OPTION-915-5000-8
6

Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights - for a machine with a winch (Double decal plate) $ 525.00
OPTION-996-5000-0
8

Amber Warning Light with Cage $ 425.00

Manuals (Machine)

Part # Description Unit Price

900-8912-15 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00

Miscellaneous Options

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-0510-6
9

4 place tool holder for shovel and rakes $ 325.00

Non-Skid Coating

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5001-9
1

Non skid coating on tongue and all step on areas $ 175.00

Mud Flap

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5000-1
4

(2) Mud Flaps (1/4" x 12" x 18") $ 95.00

Pressure Check

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5000-6
2

Pressure Check Gauge $ 95.00

Tongue

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5000-5
6

12" longer stationary tongue (total tongue length from end of frame = 45 1/2" (short frame and
49 3/4" long frame)

$ 275.00

OPTION-955-20003
5

12" longer bolt-on tongue (18XP / 19XPC total tongue length from end of frame = 45 1/2" (short
frame and 49 3/4" long frame and 21XP = 57")

$ 475.00

OPTION-911-5000-0
5

Telescoping tongue with single 20" adjustment $ 695.00

Tongue Jack

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5000-0
8

8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (in lieu of standard jack) $ 275.00
OPTION-911-5000-0
9

8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (includes standard jack) $ 350.00
OPTION-911-5001-0
4

12,000 pound bolt on electric tongue jack (JackType: BoltOn 
SupportCapacity: 12,000lbs. 
LiftCapacity: 12,000lbs. 
Travel:24" 
Retracted:45" 
Extended:69" 
Clearance:-- 
Brand:Bulldog 
 )

$ 1775.00

OPTION-905-5000-2
1

10,000 pound capacity tongue jack with spring return pad $ 225.00
OPTION-955-5000-0
0

Hydraulic tongue jack with multiple position drop leg $ 1725.00

Tool Box

Part # Description Unit Price



OPTION-980-5001-0
0

Lockable steel tool box in lieu of standard aluminum box $ 175.00

Tools

Part # Description Unit Price

937-1000-08 Tool kit to change knives for hydraulic drum chippers $ 155.00
OPTION-626-5000-3
6

Tool kit for Handfed Chippers
 (Includes:
- Screwdriver set (4 pc)
- 1/2" Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)
- 1/2" Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)
- Crescent wrench 
- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 
- Balldriver tool set (13 pc)
- 1/2" Drive slotted drag link socket
- 26" Polymer Tool Box 
)

$ 680.00

Vice

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-20004
4

Wilton 5 1/2" swivel steel vice, w/ mount $ 545.00

Wiring

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5001-6
5

Connect Brake Wire to Center Terminal $ 45.00
OPTION-905-5000-1
5

 Option 7 Prong (Flat/RV Style) to 6 Prong Coiled Cord $ 45.00
OPTION-912-1001-4
0

Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot $ 125.00



Jason Morey
6750 Millbrook Road

Remus, MI 49340
USA

989-561-2270 (Phone)
989-561-2273 (Fax)

www.banditchippers.com

INTIMIDATOR 18XP TRACK (18" DRUM STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT
Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated:

Current Pricing February 21, 2023 12:37 PM

Currency: Generated By:

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey)

BASE PRICE
Part # Description Base Price

MODEL-18XPTRK Intimidator 18XP Track - (18" drum style) Brush Bandit $ 90875.00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
Part # Description Unit Price

STANDARD 102" Track Width $ 0.00
STANDARD 37" diameter x 22" wide drum with (4) 5/8" X 5 1/2" X 10" dual edge knives $ 0.00
STANDARD "Drum Shear Bar" spans full width of the drum mounted in the upper portion of the drum

housing potentially creating a slicing action of a winch line or climber's rope 
$ 0.00

STANDARD 50 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler caps, and aluminum sight
gauge

$ 0.00

STANDARD 50 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight
gauge

$ 0.00

STANDARD Gate valve for hydraulic tank $ 0.00
STANDARD Slide box feed system (includes adjustable spring on each side) with (2) horizontal feed wheels

10 5/8" diameter x 20" wide, driven by (2) 32.3 CID hydraulic motors.
$ 0.00

STANDARD Hydraulic lift cylinder - utilizes a hydraulic cylinder to raise or provide down pressure for the top
feed wheel (controlled via radio remote control)

$ 0.00

STANDARD Bottom feed wheel clean out door (opens via spring latch pin allowing dirt and debris to fall out
extending knife and component life) 

$ 0.00

STANDARD Hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with adjustable end chip deflector $ 0.00
STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge bottom $ 0.00
STANDARD 33 1/2" high x 64" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray,

heavy-duty taillight covers, and spring lift assists
$ 0.00

STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables $ 0.00
STANDARD Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions

(forward / stop / reverse)
$ 0.00

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper $ 0.00
STANDARD Lockable aluminum toolbox $ 0.00
STANDARD Banded chipper drive belts (adjustable via a sliding engine system) $ 0.00
STANDARD Pressure check kit - Gauge is NOT included $ 0.00
STANDARD Radio remote control with tether back-up (controls following functions: track forward/reverse,

track left/right, discharge swivel left/right (n/a on stationary discharge), discharge deflector
up/down, yoke up/down, feed forward/reverse, throttle, engine e-stop, and hydraulic winch if
applicable).

$ 0.00

STANDARD Stand alone hydraulic oil cooler $ 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating without pin in place $ 0.00
STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1)

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable
$ 0.00

http://www.banditchippers.com


STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00
STANDARD 4" x 6 1/2" inspection window on belt shield $ 0.00

PAINT
Part # Description Unit Price

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00
333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00
OPTION-911-5001-4
5

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 18XP / 19XPC TRACK
(Requires specification)

$ 975.00

OPTION-911-5001-4
6

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 18XP /
19XPC TRACK (Requires specification)

$ 1875.00

TRACK WIDTH
Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5001-3
5

Narrow track option (Total width is 89 3/4" in lieu of 102") $ 1250.00

ENGINE
Part # Description Unit Price

990-RC1591-122 Caterpillar C4.4, 174 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL / STAGE V (Includes 2
year / 2,000 hour engine warranty)

$ 39390.00

990-RC1549-131 John Deere 4045HFC09, 173 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year
/ 2,000 hour engine warranty)

$ 46125.00

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION
Part # Description Unit Price

911-6000-09 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for John Deere 173 horsepower diesel engines
(Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box) -Panel is mounted off of engine shroud
in lockable composite cover - TRACK UNITS ONLY

$ 3850.00

700-6000-09 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 174 horsepower diesel engines (Includes
1,000 CCA battery with box) (Includes enclosure by Bandit) - TRACK UNITS ONLY

$ 8450.00

CLUTCH
Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5001-6
9

WPT Hi-Drive - 18XP / 19XPC track with John Deere 173 hp engine $ 14205.00
OPTION-911-5001-7
0

WPT Hi-Drive - 18XP / 19XPC track with Caterpillar 174 hp engine $ 18375.00

DRIVE SYSTEM
Part # Description Unit Price

990-101035 Standard drive system for engine horsepower options up to 145 horsepower $ 0.00
OPTION-911-5000-8
6

Drive system for engine horsepower above 145 horsepower (track unit) $ 775.00

TRACK
Part # Description Unit Price

990-1015-39 Caterpillar 2-speed 305CR (400MM) rubber track undercarriage - (Includes 4 year track
warranty for assembled components)

$ 0.00

990-1011-84 Caterpillar 305CR (400MM) steel track undercarriage - (Includes 4 year track warranty for
assembled components)

$ 2750.00

INFEED
Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5001-5
5

33 1/2" high x 64" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed deflectors $ 575.00
OPTION-911-5001-5
6

33 1/2" high x 64" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed deflectors (Units
with 25" wide feed wheels)

$ 1490.00

OPTION-980-5001-2
0

Dinamic winch with line docking station and feed assist controlled via remote (Includes 5/16"
diameter x 200' Teufelberger rope with 12" loop installed)

$ 4500.00

OPTION-911-5001-5
7

Clear Infeed Curtain $ 260.00
OPTION-905-5000-5
9

Hydraulic Last Chance Cables $ 565.00
OPTION-905-5000-3
5

Install yellow vinyl grips on last chance reset bar $ 15.00



OPTION-905-5001-1
5

Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed hopper $ 625.00

FEED SYSTEM
Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-1003-7
6

Super sized spring loaded slide box type feed system with (2) horizontal feed wheels 10 5/8"
diameter x 25" wide 

$ 2825.00

OPTION-911-5000-1
9

Double Teeth (Bottom Feed Wheel) (20" wide feed wheel) $ 225.00
OPTION-911-5000-2
1

Double Teeth (Bottom Feed Wheel) - (25" wide feed wheel) $ 235.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Bearings

Part # Description Unit Price

990-100112 Debris resistant bearing package in lieu of standard $ 195.00

Chip Breaker

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-1004-0
5

Chip Breakers (18XP/19XP) $ 2075.00

Chipper Discharge Transition

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-937-0501-3
1

Clean out and inspection door on transition $ 175.00

Cone Holder

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5000-7
1

Hoop style cone holder (weld on) $ 175.00

Document Machine Weight

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5001-1
1

Document Machine Weight $ 95.00

Engine Related Options

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5001-8
6

Lockable cover for instrument panel (PSI gas engines only) $ 115.00

Extended Warranties

Part # Description Unit Price

900-6997-28 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C4.4 Cat Engines) $ 5770.00
900-6010-40 5 year / 5,000 hour Warranty (4045 Deere engines) $ 2025.00

Fire Extinguisher

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5001-6
1

2-1/2 Pound Fire Extinguisher with bolt on mount $ 150.00

Fuel And Hydraulic Tanks

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5001-4
4

Lockable padlocks for steel fuel and hyd tanks $ 40.00
OPTION-980-10009
5

Gate Valve for Fuel Tank $ 95.00

Hose Protection

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5001-6
7

Add hydraulic hose guards after paint $ 925.00

Lights

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-915-5000-7
3

Wig Wag LED strobe lights - for a machine without a winch (Single decal plate) $ 525.00
OPTION-915-5000-8
6

Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights - for a machine with a winch (Double decal plate) $ 525.00

Manuals (Machine)

Part # Description Unit Price

900-8912-15 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00

Pressure Check

Part # Description Unit Price



OPTION-980-5000-6
2

Pressure Check Gauge $ 95.00

Tools

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-626-5000-3
6

Tool kit for Handfed Chippers
 (Includes:
- Screwdriver set (4 pc)
- 1/2" Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)
- 1/2" Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)
- Crescent wrench 
- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 
- Balldriver tool set (13 pc)
- 1/2" Drive slotted drag link socket
- 26" Polymer Tool Box 
)

$ 680.00



Jason Morey
6750 Millbrook Road

Remus, MI 49340
USA
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INTIMIDATOR 19XPC (19" DRUM STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT
Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated:

Current Pricing February 21, 2023 12:37 PM

Currency: Generated By:

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey)

BASE PRICE
Part # Description Base Price

MODEL-19XPC Intimidator 19XPC - (19" Drum Style) Brush Bandit $ 54680.00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
Part # Description Unit Price

STANDARD 37" diameter x 22" wide drum with (4) 5/8" X 5 1/2" X 10" dual edge knives $ 0.00
STANDARD 4" x 6 1/2" inspection window on belt shield $ 0.00
STANDARD 33 1/2" high x 64" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray,

heavy-duty taillight covers, and spring lift assists
$ 0.00

STANDARD "Drum Shear Bar" spans full width of the drum mounted in the upper portion of the drum
housing potentially creating a slicing action of a winch line or climber's rope 

$ 0.00

STANDARD Patented 'power slot' assists in maximizing chip velocity. The power slot also provides a place
for fine material to escape that might tend to lie in the belly of the drum.

$ 0.00

STANDARD 30 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight gauge $ 0.00
STANDARD 30 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight

gauge
$ 0.00

STANDARD 360 degree HAND crank swivel discharge (height adjustable) with 12" adjustable chip deflector 
 

$ 0.00

STANDARD Slide box feed system (w/ 2 adjustable springs on one side) and (2) horizontal feed wheels.
Top wheel is 15 3/4" diameter x 24 1/2" wide driven via (1) 63.9 CID motor and chain. Bottom
wheel is 10 5/8" diameter x 24 1/2" wide driven via (1) 63.9 CID motor

$ 0.00

STANDARD Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions
(forward / stop / reverse)

$ 0.00

STANDARD Hydraulic lift cylinder - utilizes a hydraulic cylinder to raise or provide down pressure for the top
feed wheel 

$ 0.00

STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables $ 0.00
STANDARD Bottom feed wheel clean out door (opens via spring latch pin allowing dirt and debris to fall out

extending knife and component life) 
$ 0.00

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper $ 0.00
STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge bottom $ 0.00
STANDARD 3/16" x 2" x 6" rectangular tubing with a 3/8" x 3" x 6" tubular tongue $ 0.00
STANDARD Frame / Fender supports $ 0.00
STANDARD Lockable aluminum toolbox $ 0.00
STANDARD 3/8" (G70) safety chains with spring loaded latch hooks $ 0.00
STANDARD 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad $ 0.00
STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled power cord &

protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance lights with reflectors.
$ 0.00

STANDARD Banded chipper drive belts (adjustable via a sliding engine system) $ 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating without pin in place $ 0.00
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STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1)
engine and clutch manual is included if applicable

$ 0.00

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00
STANDARD Hydraulic pressure check kit $ 0.00

PAINT
Part # Description Unit Price

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00
333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00
OPTION-905-5002-1
3

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 19XPC (Requires
specification)

$ 975.00

OPTION-905-5002-1
4

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 19XPC
(Requires specification)

$ 1875.00

MACHINE WEIGHT
Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-925-5000-2
3

10,000 pound machine no winch (Limited options available) $ 0.00
OPTION-925-5000-2
4

10,000 pound machine with winch (Only select-able option will be winch) $ 0.00
OPTION-925-5000-2
5

No weight preference $ 0.00

ENGINE
Part # Description Unit Price

990-RC1172-753 Ford RSG-862, 6.2L, 165 horsepower GAS engine without clutch (Includes spark arrestor
muffler) - If ordered on Model 280 / 280HD must select tongue weight option under add on
frame options

$ 22040.00

990-RC1591-122 Caterpillar C4.4, 174 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL / STAGE V (Includes 2
year / 2,000 hour engine warranty)

$ 39390.00

990-RC1605-176 Caterpillar C7.1L, 225 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL / Stage V (Includes 2
year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) (Must select offset bearing pad on 19XPC towable and all
track units)

$ 57280.00

990-RC1533-115 John Deere 4045HFC04, 139 horsepower engine with NACD spring loaded clutch - Tier 4
FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty)

$ 41815.00

990-RC1330-910 John Deere 4045HFC09, 173 horsepower engine with NACD Spring Loaded clutch - Tier 4
FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty)

$ 47380.00

990-RC1595-126 John Deere 4045HFC09, 173 horsepower engine with NACD over center clutch - Tier 4 FINAL
(Includes 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty)

$ 47940.00

990-RC1288-869 John Deere 6068HFC08, 200 horsepower engine with over center style clutch - Tier 4 FINAL
(Includes 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) (Must select offset bearing pad on 19XPC
towable and track units)

$ 65845.00

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION
Part # Description Unit Price

915-6000-39 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Ford 165 horsepower gas engines (Includes
1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with
lockable steel cover

$ 3055.00

700-6000-07 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 174 horsepower diesel engines (Includes
1,000 CCA battery with box and enclosure by Bandit - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in
lockable composite cover

$ 7825.00

937-6000-97 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 225 horsepower diesel engines (Includes
1,400 CCA battery with steel battery box) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in lockable
composite cover

$ 3275.00

911-6000-44 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for John Deere 125 / 139 horsepower diesel
engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box) - Panel is mounted off of
engine shroud in lockable composite cover

$ 2930.00

911-6000-45 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for John Deere 173 horsepower diesel engines
(Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box) - Panel is mounted off of engine
shroud in lockable composite cover

$ 2930.00



937-6000-74 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for John Deere 200 horsepower diesel engines
(Includes 1,400 CCA battery with steel battery box) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in
lockable composite cover

$ 2875.00

CLUTCH
Part # Description Unit Price

990-100962 Clutch is included with engine / motor $ 0.00
700-1000-12 NACD Spring Loaded Clutch $ 1725.00
700-1000-13 NACD over center (double plate clutch) $ 1575.00
700-1000-14 NACD over center (Triple plate clutch) $ 3015.00

DRIVE SYSTEM
Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-925-5000-1
6

Long Frame (in lieu of standard) for single axle units only (to be selected if more room is
wanted on the A frame)

$ 925.00

990-1018-11 Standard drive system for 19XPC $ 0.00

INFEED
Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5000-3
5

Install yellow vinyl grips on last chance reset bar $ 15.00
OPTION-980-5002-0
8

Dinamic winch with line docking station with electronic joystick feed assist (Includes 5/16"
diameter x 200' Teufelberger rope with 12" loop installed) (Includes (1) manual rear stabilizer
unless dual rear hydraulic stabilizers are ordered)

$ 6175.00

OPTION-915-5000-4
8

Paint the hydraulic last chance handle/bar fluorescent yellow (paint#3592) and include UV
protection.

$ 245.00

OPTION-925-5000-3
0

33 1/2" high x 64" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed deflectors $ 975.00
OPTION-905-5001-5
6

Electric Last Chance Cables $ 1225.00
OPTION-937-5002-6
5

Optional hydraulic bump bar for 64" wide WELD infeed tray with overrides mounted on each
side of infeed.

$ 2395.00

OPTION-980-5000-3
4

Single rear manual stabilizer $ 115.00
OPTION-980-5001-3
2

Dual rear manual stabilizers (for machines without winch) $ 230.00
OPTION-937-5001-5
5

Dual rear hydraulic stabilizers $ 2850.00
OPTION-905-5001-1
5

Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed hopper $ 625.00
OPTION-911-5001-0
8

Optional hydraulic bump bar for 64" wide FOLDING infeed tray with one override mounted on
infeed (Radiator or Drive) (Requires specification)

$ 1725.00

OPTION-911-5001-3
6

Optional hydraulic bump bar for 64" wide WELD infeed tray with overrides mounted on each
side of infeed.

$ 1905.00

OPTION-925-5000-2
6

Clear Infeed Curtain $ 225.00

FEED SYSTEM
Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5000-2
1

Double Teeth (Bottom Feed Wheel) - (25" wide feed wheel) $ 235.00
OPTION-911-5001-0
5

Palm frond package for feed wheels (18XPSS / 19XPC) - Includes feed wheel bearing scraper
for top and bottom feed wheel, and 30 bottom feed wheel teeth in lieu of 12

$ 795.00

OPTION-911-5001-5
9

Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke up / down,
discharge swivel, discharge flipper up/ down, throttle and engine e-stop) (MUST select
hydraulic swivel discharge with hydraulic flipper option) - Tier 4  and gas engines only

$ 10075.00

OPTION-911-5001-5
8

Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke up / down,
discharge swivel, discharge flipper up/ down (winch if ordered), throttle and engine e-stop)
(MUST select hydraulic swivel discharge with hydraulic flipper option) - Tier 4  and gas engines
only

$ 11125.00

OPTION-925-5000-1
3

Hydraulic Flow Control (Double Pump Manifold) $ 625.00
OPTION-915-5000-4
7

Spring Loaded Tool less Trap Door (not available on tandem axle units) $ 250.00

AXLE
Part # Description Unit Price

990-100468 Single 12,000 pound Leaf Spring axle with electric brakes $ 0.00



OPTION-925-5000-2
7

Single 12,000 pound Torflex axle with electric brakes (45 degree down trail) (will be approx. 3"
lower compared to Spring axle)

$ 1075.00

OPTION-925-5000-1
7

Single 12,000 pound Torflex axle with electric brakes (zero degree down trail) (will be approx. 4
1/2" lower than Torflex 45 degree down trail)

$ 1475.00

OPTION-937-5000-4
0

Tandem 7,000 pound Torflex EZ lube axles with electric brakes (Must select long frame option
under frame options)

$ 250.00

OPTION-925-5000-1
9

Tandem 8,000 pound Torflex EZ lube axles with electric brakes (Must select long frame option
under frame options)

$ 785.00

OPTION-925-5000-1
8

Tandem 10,000 pound Leaf Spring axle with air brakes $ 5775.00

TIRES/RIMS
Part # Description Unit Price

990-1011-28 (2) 235/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt heavy-duty gray rims (8,000 pound axles on up) $ 0.00
OPTION-937-5000-4
3

(2) 235/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt aluminum rims (8,000 pound axles on up) $ 1125.00
OPTION-937-5000-4
6

(4) ST235/80R 16" tires mounted on 8 bolt steel DUAL rims (Can only be ordered with Single
12,000 Leaf Spring axle)

$ 475.00

OPTION-955-5000-3
0

(4) ST235/80R16 tires mounted on 8 bolt white spoke rims (Tandem 7,000 pound axles only) $ 145.00
OPTION-925-5000-2
2

(4) ST235/80R 16" tires mounted on 8-bolt aluminum rims (Tandem 7,000 pound axles only) $ 925.00
OPTION-925-5000-2
1

(4) 235/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt aluminum rims (Tandem 8,000 pound axles on up) $ 2925.00
OPTION-925-5000-2
0

(4) 235/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt heavy-duty gray rims (Tandem 8,000 pound axles on
up)

$ 1250.00

FENDER
Part # Description Unit Price

990-100415 Aluminum bolt on fenders (Approximately 1/4" thick) (standard fender) $ 0.00
OPTION-925-5000-4
0

12" HD bolt on steel fenders - single axle units only $ 90.00
OPTION-925-5000-3
8

3/16" heavy-duty aluminum fenders for tandem axles $ 1015.00
OPTION-925-5000-3
9

3/16" heavy-duty steel weld on fenders for tandem axles $ 725.00
OPTION-937-5000-5
0

Steel weld on fenders for single axle with dual tires $ 125.00

HITCH
Part # Description Unit Price

990-100274 2-1/2" Wallace Forge Pintle Hitch $ 0.00
OPTION-980-5000-5
1

3" Pintle Hitch with Model 20 actuator for Hydraulic brake axles $ 885.00
OPTION-980-5000-5
2

3" Buyer's Product Pintle Hitch $ 75.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Tire / Rim

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5001-3
2

Bolt on Spare Tire Mount (5/8" Bolts on 6-1/2" Bolt Centers) $ 240.00
900-5904-76 Spare tire mounted on heavy-duty gray rim (235/75R 17.5") $ 625.00
900-5908-81 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (235/75R 17.5") $ 825.00
900-5913-94 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (235/80R 16") $ 405.00
900-5904-64 Spare tire and rim for single axle with DUAL wheels (235/80R 16") $ 350.00
900-5913-90 Spare tire mounted on white spoke rim (235/80R 16") - 8 bolt rim $ 275.00

Battery and Battery Box

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-8000-3
5

Lockable battery disconnect switch $ 175.00
OPTION-980-5000-1
6

Lockable steel battery box with (1) 1,000 CCA battery (in lieu of standard aluminum box) (All
engines excluding Cummins)

$ 125.00

Chip Breaker

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-1004-0
5

Chip Breakers (18XP/19XP) $ 2075.00

Chipper Discharge

Part # Description Unit Price



OPTION-980-5000-9
2

270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge chute with manual 12" chip deflector (Includes
height adjustable discharge & 270 degree discharge stops)

$ 850.00

OPTION-915-5001-2
1

270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with hydraulic controlled 12" chip deflector
(Includes height adjustable discharge & 270 degree discharge stops)

$ 1550.00

Chipper Discharge Transition

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-937-0501-3
1

Clean out and inspection door on transition $ 175.00

Chocks & Chock Holders

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-10002
7

Aluminum Bolt On Chock Holders (Does not include chocks) $ 130.00
OPTION-980-5001-0
3

Rubber Wheel Chocks (2) $ 90.00

Cone Holder

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5000-3
9

Pole style cone holder (weld on) $ 105.00
OPTION-980-5000-4
0

Pole style cone holder (bolt on) $ 230.00
OPTION-905-5000-7
1

Hoop style cone holder (weld on) $ 175.00
OPTION-911-2001-4
2

Hoop style cone holder (bolt on) $ 325.00
OPTION-911-5001-2
6

Double Hoop style cone holder (bolt on) $ 510.00

Document Machine Weight

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5001-1
1

Document Machine Weight $ 95.00

Engine Related Options

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5001-8
6

Lockable cover for instrument panel (PSI gas engines only) $ 115.00
OPTION-980-5001-8
1

Engine block heater for PSI gas engines only $ 125.00
OPTION-905-5002-3
7

Engine block heater for Ford 6.2L gas engines only $ 325.00
OPTION-925-5000-1
4

Offset Bearing Pad (18XP/19XPC) $ 1600.00

Extended Warranties

Part # Description Unit Price

900-6997-28 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C4.4 Cat Engines) $ 5770.00
900-6010-40 5 year / 5,000 hour Warranty (4045 Deere engines) $ 2025.00
900-6010-41 5 year / 5,000 hour Warranty (6068 Deere engines) $ 2870.00
WTY-1EXT-19XPC 1 year extended warranty (total warranty = 2 years / 3,000 hours) - excludes engine and clutch $ 3105.00
WTY-2EXT-19XPC 2 year extended warranty (total warranty = 3 years / 4,000 hours) - excludes engine and clutch $ 5170.00

Fire Extinguisher

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5001-6
1

2-1/2 Pound Fire Extinguisher with bolt on mount $ 150.00

Flag Holder

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-10009
0

Bolt-on flag holders (includes flags) - aluminum or steel fenders $ 105.00

Frame

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5001-0
0

Longer frame for tandem axle units $ 925.00

Fuel And Hydraulic Tanks

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-925-5000-3
7

40 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight gauge $ 185.00
OPTION-980-5001-4
4

Lockable padlocks for steel fuel and hyd tanks $ 40.00
OPTION-915-5000-4
3

Gate Valve for Hydraulic Tank $ 130.00
OPTION-980-10009
5

Gate Valve for Fuel Tank $ 95.00

Hose Protection

Part # Description Unit Price



OPTION-986-5000-5
3

Add hydraulic hose guards after paint $ 450.00

Lights

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-996-5000-0
8

Amber Warning Light with Cage $ 425.00
OPTION-915-5000-7
3

Wig Wag LED strobe lights - for a machine without a winch (Single decal plate) $ 525.00
OPTION-915-5000-8
6

Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights - for a machine with a winch (Double decal plate) $ 525.00

Manuals (Machine)

Part # Description Unit Price

900-8914-55 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00

Miscellaneous Options

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-0510-6
9

4 place tool holder for shovel and rakes $ 325.00

Non-Skid Coating

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5001-9
1

Non skid coating on tongue and all step on areas $ 175.00

Mud Flap

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5000-1
4

(2) Mud Flaps (1/4" x 12" x 18") $ 95.00

Pressure Check

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5000-6
2

Pressure Check Gauge $ 95.00

Tongue

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5000-0
5

Telescoping tongue with single 20" adjustment $ 695.00
OPTION-911-5000-5
6

12" longer stationary tongue (total tongue length from end of frame = 45 1/2" (short frame and
49 3/4" long frame)

$ 275.00

OPTION-955-20003
5

12" longer bolt-on tongue (18XP / 19XPC total tongue length from end of frame = 45 1/2" (short
frame and 49 3/4" long frame and 21XP = 57")

$ 475.00

Tongue Jack

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5000-0
8

8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (in lieu of standard jack) $ 275.00
OPTION-911-5000-0
9

8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (includes standard jack) $ 350.00
OPTION-905-5000-2
1

10,000 pound capacity tongue jack with spring return pad $ 225.00
OPTION-911-5001-0
4

12,000 pound bolt on electric tongue jack (JackType: BoltOn 
SupportCapacity: 12,000lbs. 
LiftCapacity: 12,000lbs. 
Travel:24" 
Retracted:45" 
Extended:69" 
Clearance:-- 
Brand:Bulldog 
 )

$ 1775.00

OPTION-955-5000-0
0

Hydraulic tongue jack with multiple position drop leg $ 1725.00

Tool Box

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5001-0
0

Lockable steel tool box in lieu of standard aluminum box $ 175.00

Tools

Part # Description Unit Price

937-1000-08 Tool kit to change knives for hydraulic drum chippers $ 155.00

Vice

Part # Description Unit Price



OPTION-980-20004
4

Wilton 5 1/2" swivel steel vice, w/ mount $ 545.00

Wiring

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5000-1
5

 Option 7 Prong (Flat/RV Style) to 6 Prong Coiled Cord $ 45.00
OPTION-912-1001-4
0

Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot $ 125.00



Jason Morey
6750 Millbrook Road

Remus, MI 49340
USA

989-561-2270 (Phone)
989-561-2273 (Fax)
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INTIMIDATOR 19XPC TRACK (19" DRUM STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT
Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated:

Current Pricing February 21, 2023 12:37 PM

Currency: Generated By:

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey)

BASE PRICE
Part # Description Base Price

MODEL-19XPCTRK Intimidator 19XPC Track - (19" Drum Style) Brush Bandit $ 97390.00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
Part # Description Unit Price

STANDARD 37" diameter x 22" wide drum with (4) 5/8" X 5 1/2" X 10" dual edge knives $ 0.00
STANDARD "Drum Shear Bar" spans full width of the drum mounted in the upper portion of the drum

housing potentially creating a slicing action of a winch line or climber's rope 
$ 0.00

STANDARD 50 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler caps, and aluminum sight
gauge

$ 0.00

STANDARD 50 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight
gauge

$ 0.00

STANDARD Gate valve for hydraulic tank $ 0.00
STANDARD Slide box feed system (w/ 2 adjustable springs on one side) and (2) horizontal feed wheels.

Top wheel is 15 3/4" diameter x 24 1/2" wide driven via (1) 63.9 CID motor and chain. Bottom
wheel is 10 5/8" diameter x 24 1/2" wide driven via (1) 63.9 CID motor

$ 0.00

STANDARD Hydraulic lift cylinder - utilizes a hydraulic cylinder to raise or provide down pressure for the top
feed wheel (controlled via radio remote control)

$ 0.00

STANDARD Bottom feed wheel clean out door (opens via spring latch pin allowing dirt and debris to fall out
extending knife and component life) 

$ 0.00

STANDARD Hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with adjustable end chip deflector $ 0.00
STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge bottom $ 0.00
STANDARD 41" high x 64" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray and spring lift

assists
$ 0.00

STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables $ 0.00
STANDARD Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions

(forward / stop / reverse)
$ 0.00

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper $ 0.00
STANDARD Lockable aluminum toolbox $ 0.00
STANDARD Banded chipper drive belts (adjustable via a sliding engine system) $ 0.00
STANDARD Radio remote control with tether back-up (controls following functions: track forward/reverse,

track left/right, discharge swivel left/right (n/a on stationary discharge), discharge deflector
up/down, yoke up/down, feed forward/reverse, throttle, engine e-stop, and hydraulic winch if
applicable).

$ 0.00

STANDARD Stand alone hydraulic oil cooler $ 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating without pin in place $ 0.00
STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1)

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable
$ 0.00

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00
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STANDARD 4" x 6 1/2" inspection window on belt shield $ 0.00
STANDARD Hydraulic pressure check kit $ 0.00

PAINT
Part # Description Unit Price

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00
333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00
OPTION-911-5001-4
5

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 18XP / 19XPC TRACK
(Requires specification)

$ 975.00

OPTION-911-5001-4
6

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 18XP /
19XPC TRACK (Requires specification)

$ 1875.00

ENGINE
Part # Description Unit Price

990-RC1549-131 John Deere 4045HFC09, 173 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year
/ 2,000 hour engine warranty)

$ 46125.00

990-RC1591-122 Caterpillar C4.4, 174 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL / STAGE V (Includes 2
year / 2,000 hour engine warranty)

$ 39390.00

990-RC1605-176 Caterpillar C7.1L, 225 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL / Stage V (Includes 2
year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) (Must select offset bearing pad on 19XPC towable and all
track units)

$ 57280.00

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION
Part # Description Unit Price

700-6000-09 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 174 horsepower diesel engines (Includes
1,000 CCA battery with box) (Includes enclosure by Bandit) - TRACK UNITS ONLY

$ 8450.00

937-6000-98 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 225 horsepower diesel engines (Includes
1,400 CCA battery with steel battery box) - TRACK UNITS ONLY

$ 3595.00

911-6000-09 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for John Deere 173 horsepower diesel engines
(Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box) -Panel is mounted off of engine shroud
in lockable composite cover - TRACK UNITS ONLY

$ 3850.00

CLUTCH
Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5001-6
9

WPT Hi-Drive - 18XP / 19XPC track with John Deere 173 hp engine $ 14205.00
OPTION-911-5001-7
0

WPT Hi-Drive - 18XP / 19XPC track with Caterpillar 174 hp engine $ 18375.00
OPTION-925-5000-4
2

WPT Hi-Drive - 19XPC track with Caterpillar 225 hp engine $ 14345.00

TRACK
Part # Description Unit Price

990-1015-39 Caterpillar 2-speed 305CR (400MM) rubber track undercarriage - (Includes 4 year track
warranty for assembled components)

$ 0.00

990-1011-84 Caterpillar 305CR (400MM) steel track undercarriage - (Includes 4 year track warranty for
assembled components)

$ 2750.00

INFEED
Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5001-4
8

33 1/2" high x 64" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed deflectors (Units
with 25" wide feed wheels)

$ 1650.00

OPTION-980-5001-2
0

Dinamic winch with line docking station and feed assist controlled via remote (Includes 5/16"
diameter x 200' Teufelberger rope with 12" loop installed)

$ 4500.00

OPTION-905-5000-5
9

Hydraulic Last Chance Cables $ 565.00
OPTION-905-5001-1
5

Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed hopper $ 625.00
OPTION-925-5000-2
6

Clear Infeed Curtain $ 225.00

FEED SYSTEM
Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5000-2
1

Double Teeth (Bottom Feed Wheel) - (25" wide feed wheel) $ 235.00



ADD-ON OPTIONS
Chip Breaker

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-1004-0
5

Chip Breakers (18XP/19XP) $ 2075.00

Chipper Discharge Transition

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-937-0501-3
1

Clean out and inspection door on transition $ 175.00

Cone Holder

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5000-7
1

Hoop style cone holder (weld on) $ 175.00

Document Machine Weight

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5001-1
1

Document Machine Weight $ 95.00

Engine Related Options

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-925-5000-1
4

Offset Bearing Pad (18XP/19XPC) $ 1600.00
OPTION-905-5001-8
6

Lockable cover for instrument panel (PSI gas engines only) $ 115.00

Extended Warranties

Part # Description Unit Price

900-6997-28 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C4.4 Cat Engines) $ 5770.00
900-6010-40 5 year / 5,000 hour Warranty (4045 Deere engines) $ 2025.00

Fire Extinguisher

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5001-6
1

2-1/2 Pound Fire Extinguisher with bolt on mount $ 150.00

Fuel And Hydraulic Tanks

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5001-4
4

Lockable padlocks for steel fuel and hyd tanks $ 40.00

Hose Protection

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5001-6
7

Add hydraulic hose guards after paint $ 925.00

Lights

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-915-5000-7
3

Wig Wag LED strobe lights - for a machine without a winch (Single decal plate) $ 525.00
OPTION-915-5000-8
6

Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights - for a machine with a winch (Double decal plate) $ 525.00

Manuals (Machine)

Part # Description Unit Price

900-8914-55 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00

Pressure Check

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5000-6
2

Pressure Check Gauge $ 95.00

Tools

Part # Description Unit Price

900-9916-36 Tool kit for Handfed Chippers
Includes:
- Screwdriver set (4 pc)
- 1/2" Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)
- 1/2" Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)
- Crescent wrench 
- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 
- Balldriver tool set (13 pc)
- 1/2" Drive slotted drag link socket
- 26" Polymer Tool Box 

$ 680.00





Jason Morey
6750 Millbrook Road

Remus, MI 49340
USA

989-561-2270 (Phone)
989-561-2273 (Fax)

www.banditchippers.com

INTIMIDATOR 21XP (21" DRUM STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT
Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated:

Current Pricing February 21, 2023 12:37 PM

Currency: Generated By:

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey)

BASE PRICE
Part # Description Base Price

MODEL-21XP Intimidator 21XP - (21" Drum Style) Brush Bandit $ 82925.00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
Part # Description Unit Price

STANDARD Loader not included $ 0.00
STANDARD 37" Diameter x 24" wide drum with (4) 5/8" X 5 1/2" X 12 1/8" dual edge bolt-on knives $ 0.00
STANDARD "Drum Shear Bar" spans full width of the drum mounted in the upper portion of the drum

housing potentially creating a slicing action of a winch line or climber's rope    
$ 0.00

STANDARD Patented 'power slot' assists in maximizing chip velocity. The power slot also provides a place
for fine material to escape that might tend to lie in the belly of the drum.

$ 0.00

STANDARD 60 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight gauge $ 0.00
STANDARD 30 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight

gauge
$ 0.00

STANDARD Slide box feed system (w/ 2 adjustable springs on one side) and (2) horizontal feed wheels.
Top wheel is 15 3/4" diameter x 32" wide driven via (1) 63.9 CID motor and chain. Bottom
wheel is 10 5/8" diameter x 32" wide driven via (1) 63.9 CID motor.

$ 0.00

STANDARD Hydraulic lift cylinder - utilizes a hydraulic cylinder to raise or provide down pressure for the top
feed wheel 

$ 0.00

STANDARD Bottom feed wheel clean out door (opens via spring latch pin allowing dirt and debris to fall out
extending knife and component life) 

$ 0.00

STANDARD 41" high x 64" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray, heavy-duty
taillight covers, and spring lift assists

$ 0.00

STANDARD 270 degree hydraulic swivel discharge with manual flipper (discharge is height adjustable) $ 0.00
STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge bottom $ 0.00
STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables $ 0.00
STANDARD Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions

(forward / stop / reverse)
$ 0.00

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper $ 0.00
STANDARD 3/8" x 2" x 6" rectangular tubing with a 3/8" x 3" x 6" tubular tongue $ 0.00
STANDARD Frame / Fender supports $ 0.00
STANDARD Lockable aluminum toolbox $ 0.00
STANDARD 3/8" (G70) safety chains with spring loaded latch hooks $ 0.00
STANDARD 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad $ 0.00
STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled power cord &

protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance lights with reflectors.
$ 0.00

STANDARD Banded chipper drive belts (adjustable via a sliding engine system) $ 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating without pin in place $ 0.00
STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1)

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable
$ 0.00

http://www.banditchippers.com


STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00
STANDARD Hydraulic pressure check kit $ 0.00

PAINT
Part # Description Unit Price

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00
333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00
OPTION-937-5002-9
8

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 21XP / 20XP (Requires
specification)

$ 2050.00

OPTION-937-5002-9
9

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 21XP / 20XP
(Requires specification)

$ 3750.00

CAB/LOADER
Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-937-5003-2
4

Model 75 back hoe loader with swing out operator's console and electronic joystick controls
(Includes: hydraulic oil cooler, 60 gallon hydraulic tank and HD solid infeed tray)

$ 55425.00

OPTION-937-5003-2
8

Model 75 back hoe loader controlled via radio remote control with tether back-up (Includes:
hydraulic oil cooler, 60 gallon hydraulic tank and HD solid infeed tray)

$ 55115.00

OPTION-937-5003-5
1

Kesla 500 Series Loader controlled via radio remote control (Towable units includes: hydraulic
oil cooler, 60 gallon hydraulic tank, dual rear hydraulic stabilizers, hydraulic tongue jack, HD
infeed with solid tray and storage grapple barrel located on tongue)

$ 87630.00

OPTION-937-5003-5
2

Kesla 500 Series Loader controlled via swing-out operator's console (Includes: hydraulic oil
cooler, 60 gallon fuel tank, HD infeed with solid tray, dual rear hydraulic stabilizers, storage
grapple barrel located on tongue, and back-up tether)

$ 89470.00

ENGINE
Part # Description Unit Price

990-RC1593-124 Caterpillar C7.1L, 275 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL / Stage V (Includes 2
year / 2,000 engine warranty) (Drum chippers only - must select offset bearing pad under base
assembly options if a track or loader option is selected)

$ 56050.00

990-RC1592-123 Caterpillar C7.1L, 321 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL / Stage V (Includes
Caterpillar 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) (Drum chippers only - must select offset
bearing pad under base assembly options if a track or loader option is selected)

$ 69560.00

990-RC1582-113 John Deere 4045HFC09, 173 horsepower engine with NACD Spring Loaded clutch - Tier 4
FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty)

$ 46585.00

990-RC1471-053 John Deere 6068HFC09, 300 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year
/ 2,000 hour engine warranty) (Drum chippers only - must select offset bearing pad under base
assembly options if a track or loader option is selected)

$ 81535.00

990-RC1393-974 Cummins QSL9, 350 horsepower engine without clutch- Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000
hour engine warranty) (note: on a 20XP track with loader or 312 tracks the WPT clutch with
high drive and HD offset bearing pad must be ordered)

$ 73850.00

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION
Part # Description Unit Price

937-6000-30 Bandit control panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 275 horsepower diesel engines (Includes
1,400 CCA battery with battery box) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in lockable
composite cover

$ 5375.00

937-6000-36 Bandit control panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 275 horsepower diesel engines (Includes
1,400 CCA battery with battery box) - Track or Loader unit

$ 6120.00

937-6001-02 Bandit control panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 321 horsepower diesel engines (Includes
1,400 CCA battery with battery box) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in lockable
composite cover

$ 5425.00

937-6000-54 Bandit control panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 321 horsepower diesel engines (Includes
1,400 CCA battery with battery box) - Track or Loader unit

$ 6120.00

937-6001-11 Bandit control panel with reversing auto feed for John Deere 173 horsepower diesel engines
(Includes 1,400 CCA battery with battery box) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in
lockable composite cover

$ 4320.00



937-6000-55 Bandit control panel with reversing auto feed for John Deere 300 horsepower diesel engines
(Includes 1,400 CCA battery with battery box) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in
lockable composite cover

$ 5685.00

937-6001-00 Bandit control panel with reversing auto feed for John Deere 300 horsepower diesel engines
(Includes 1,400 CCA battery with battery box) - Track or loader unit

$ 6280.00

937-6000-62 Bandit control panel with reversing auto feed for Cummins 350 horsepower diesel engines
(Includes 1,400 CCA battery with battery box) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in
lockable composite cover

$ 6685.00

937-6000-67 Bandit control panel with reversing auto feed for Cummins 350 horsepower diesel engines
(Includes 1,400 CCA battery with battery box) - Track or Loader Machine

$ 9610.00

CLUTCH
Part # Description Unit Price

990-100962 Clutch is included with engine / motor $ 0.00
700-1000-14 NACD over center (Triple plate clutch) $ 3015.00
937-1016-27 NACD 14T over center clutch for Cummins engine $ 3400.00
937-1016-59 NACD 14T over center clutch for John Deere or Cat engine $ 3375.00
OPTION-937-5002-1
0

311 WPT triple plate clutch with high drives (Must be selected on track or loader if engine calls
for it) (275 horsepower)

$ 13950.00

OPTION-937-5001-5
0

314 WPT triple plate clutch with high drives (Must be selected on track or loader units if engine
calls for it) (300 horsepower on up)

$ 22750.00

DRIVE SYSTEM
Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-937-5001-0
7

High Hp Drive System (214hp-275hp) $ 725.00
OPTION-937-5001-0
8

Drive system for engines 276 horsepower and above (Includes HD frame) (Must select a
tandem axle option 10,000lb or above.)

$ 1985.00

OPTION-937-5003-5
0

Drive system for Cummins 350 horsepower (Includes HD frame) $ 2875.00
OPTION-937-5003-5
3

Drive system for Kesla loader with Caterpillar 275 horsepower engine $ 970.00
OPTION-937-5003-5
4

Drive system for Kesla loader for 300 horsepower engines and above $ 1530.00

INFEED
Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5002-0
8

Dinamic winch with line docking station with electronic joystick feed assist (Includes 5/16"
diameter x 200' Teufelberger rope with 12" loop installed) (Includes (1) manual rear stabilizer
unless dual rear hydraulic stabilizers are ordered)

$ 6175.00

OPTION-937-5001-3
3

41" high x 64" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed deflectors $ 1710.00
OPTION-980-5001-3
2

Dual rear manual stabilizers (for machines without winch) $ 230.00
OPTION-980-5000-3
4

Single rear manual stabilizer $ 115.00
OPTION-937-5002-7
8

Dual rear hydraulic stabilizers $ 2850.00
OPTION-937-5002-2
0

Dual rear hydraulic stabilizers (to be selected if wanted when winch is also ordered) $ 2850.00
OPTION-911-5001-5
7

Clear Infeed Curtain $ 260.00
OPTION-937-5001-7
9

Dual Forward Activated Last Chance $ 875.00
OPTION-905-5000-3
5

Install yellow vinyl grips on last chance reset bar $ 15.00
OPTION-905-5001-1
5

Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed hopper $ 625.00
OPTION-915-5000-4
8

Paint the hydraulic last chance handle/bar fluorescent yellow (paint#3592) and include UV
protection.

$ 245.00

FEED SYSTEM
Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5001-5
9

Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke up / down,
discharge swivel, discharge flipper up/ down, throttle and engine e-stop) (MUST select
hydraulic swivel discharge with hydraulic flipper option) - Tier 4  and gas engines only

$ 10075.00

OPTION-911-5001-5
8

Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke up / down,
discharge swivel, discharge flipper up/ down (winch if ordered), throttle and engine e-stop)
(MUST select hydraulic swivel discharge with hydraulic flipper option) - Tier 4  and gas engines
only

$ 11125.00



OPTION-920-5000-3
8

Radio remote control (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke up / down, discharge swivel,
discharge flipper up/ down (winch if ordered), throttle and engine e-stop) (MUST select
hydraulic flipper on 21XP) - KESLA LOADER UNITS WITH SWING-OUT ONLY

$ 5250.00

OPTION-937-5002-0
9

Hydraulic Flow Controls w/3-Bank Valve $ 675.00

AXLE
Part # Description Unit Price

STANDARD-21AXL
E

Tandem 8,000 pound Torflex EZ lube axles with electric brakes $ 0.00
OPTION-937-5003-1
0

Tandem 10,000 pound Torflex axles with electric brakes $ 2345.00
OPTION-937-5003-1
2

Tandem 12,000 pound Leaf Spring axles with electric brakes $ 4645.00
OPTION-937-5003-1
1

Tandem 10,000 pound Spring axles with air brakes $ 6565.00
OPTION-937-5003-1
3

Tandem 12,000 pound Leaf Spring Axles w/ Air Brakes $ 7075.00

TIRES/RIMS
Part # Description Unit Price

990-100731 (4) 235/75R 17.5" tires mounted on HD gray rims (Tandem 8,000 pound axles on up) $ 0.00
OPTION-937-5003-1
6

(4) 235/75R 17.5" Tires mounted on 8-Bolt aluminum rim (Tandem 8,000 pound axles on up) $ 1625.00

FENDER
Part # Description Unit Price

STANDARD-21FN 14" wide steel weld on tandem axle fender (for 8K tandem axles) $ 0.00
OPTION-937-5003-1
7

16" wide steel weld on tandem axle fenders for Tandem 10k & 12k axles $ 285.00
OPTION-937-5003-1
8

Aluminum bolt on tandem axle fenders $ 1050.00

HITCH
Part # Description Unit Price

990-100274 2-1/2" Wallace Forge Pintle Hitch $ 0.00
OPTION-980-5000-5
2

3" Buyer's Product Pintle Hitch $ 75.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Standards

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5000-1
6

4" x 6 1/2" inspection window on belt shield $ 125.00

Tire / Rim

Part # Description Unit Price

900-5904-76 Spare tire mounted on heavy-duty gray rim (235/75R 17.5") $ 625.00
900-5908-81 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (235/75R 17.5") $ 825.00

Base Assembly

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-937-5002-3
1

Offset Bearing Pad (Includes heavier duty drum with 4 7/16" shaft and replaceable knife
holders)  - Only to be selected if engine calls for it

$ 10645.00

Bearings

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-937-5002-5
2

Infeed feedwheel bearing debris resistant assembly $ 195.00

Chipper Discharge

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-937-5002-4
1

270 degree hydraulic swivel discharge with hydraulic flipper (discharge is height adjustable) $ 1085.00
OPTION-937-5002-3
9

Stationary forestry style discharge with hydraulic up/down and side to side deflector (Includes
bottom clean out door and replaceable bolt on top)

$ 6805.00

Chipper Discharge Transition

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-937-5000-5
6

Clean out and inspection door on transition $ 175.00

Chocks & Chock Holders

Part # Description Unit Price



OPTION-980-5001-0
3

Rubber Wheel Chocks (2) $ 90.00
OPTION-980-10002
7

Aluminum Bolt On Chock Holders (Does not include chocks) $ 130.00

Cone Holder

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5000-4
0

Pole style cone holder (bolt on) $ 230.00
OPTION-911-2001-4
2

Hoop style cone holder (bolt on) $ 325.00
OPTION-937-5003-3
8

Fender mounted pole style bolt on cone holder - Kesla loader units only $ 175.00

Document Machine Weight

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5001-1
1

Document Machine Weight $ 95.00

Extended Warranties

Part # Description Unit Price

900-6996-22 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C7.1 Cat Engines) $ 9730.00
900-6010-40 5 year / 5,000 hour Warranty (4045 Deere engines) $ 2025.00
900-6010-41 5 year / 5,000 hour Warranty (6068 Deere engines) $ 2870.00
WTY-1EXT-21XP 1 year extended warranty (total warranty = 2 years / 3,000 hours) - excludes engine and clutch $ 4420.00
WTY-2EXT-21XP 2 year extended warranty (total warranty = 3 years / 4,000 hours) - excludes engine and clutch $ 7365.00

Fire Extinguisher

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5001-6
1

2-1/2 Pound Fire Extinguisher with bolt on mount $ 150.00

Flag Holder

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-10009
0

Bolt-on flag holders (includes flags) - aluminum or steel fenders $ 105.00

Fuel And Hydraulic Tanks

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-10009
5

Gate Valve for Fuel Tank $ 95.00
OPTION-980-5001-4
4

Lockable padlocks for steel fuel and hyd tanks $ 40.00
OPTION-937-5002-8
4

80 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and Rochester sight
gauge

$ 1025.00

Hydraulic - Oil Cooler

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-937-5001-8
2

Stand alone (12 volt) hydraulic oil cooler $ 3750.00

Knife And Parts

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-937-5002-1
2

Replaceable Holders With Bolt-On Dual Edge Knives $ 3125.00
OPTION-937-5001-4
2

Replaceable holders with Babbitted knives and counter knives $ 4150.00
OPTION-937-5002-7
1

Replaceable holders with Babbitted knives and counter knives (unit with HD base) $ 2750.00

Lights

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-915-5000-7
3

Wig Wag LED strobe lights - for a machine without a winch (Single decal plate) $ 525.00
OPTION-915-5000-8
6

Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights - for a machine with a winch (Double decal plate) $ 525.00
OPTION-996-5000-0
8

Amber Warning Light with Cage $ 425.00

Manuals (Machine)

Part # Description Unit Price

900-8912-39 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00

Non-Skid Coating

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5001-9
1

Non skid coating on tongue and all step on areas $ 175.00

Mud Flap

Part # Description Unit Price



OPTION-905-5000-1
4

(2) Mud Flaps (1/4" x 12" x 18") $ 95.00

Tongue

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-937-5002-2
6

Optional 12" Longer Tongue (total tongue length from end of frame is 45") - 300 hp and above $ 250.00
OPTION-937-5002-2
8

Optional 24" Longer Tongue (total tongue length from end of frame is 57") - 300 hp and above $ 725.00
OPTION-937-5003-0
3

Optional 12" longer tongue for units with KESLA loader only $ 1450.00
OPTION-955-20003
5

12" longer bolt-on tongue (18XP / 19XPC total tongue length from end of frame = 45 1/2" (short
frame and 49 3/4" long frame and 21XP = 57")

$ 475.00

Tongue Jack

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5000-2
1

10,000 pound capacity tongue jack with spring return pad $ 225.00
OPTION-937-5002-8
0

Hydraulic tongue jack with multiple position drop leg $ 1725.00

Tools

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-626-5000-3
6

Tool kit for Handfed Chippers
 (Includes:
- Screwdriver set (4 pc)
- 1/2" Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)
- 1/2" Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)
- Crescent wrench 
- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 
- Balldriver tool set (13 pc)
- 1/2" Drive slotted drag link socket
- 26" Polymer Tool Box 
)

$ 680.00

Vice

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-20004
4

Wilton 5 1/2" swivel steel vice, w/ mount $ 545.00

Wiring

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5000-1
5

 Option 7 Prong (Flat/RV Style) to 6 Prong Coiled Cord $ 45.00
OPTION-912-1001-4
0

Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot $ 125.00
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6750 Millbrook Road

Remus, MI 49340
USA
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INTIMIDATOR 21XP TRACK (21" DRUM STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT
Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated:

Current Pricing February 21, 2023 12:37 PM

Currency: Generated By:

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey)

BASE PRICE
Part # Description Base Price

MODEL-21XPTRK Intimidator 21XP Track - (21" Drum Style) Brush Bandit $ 147450.00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
Part # Description Unit Price

STANDARD 37" Diameter x 24" wide drum with (4) 5/8" X 5 1/2" X 12 1/8" dual edge bolt-on knives $ 0.00
STANDARD "Drum Shear Bar" spans full width of the drum mounted in the upper portion of the drum

housing potentially creating a slicing action of a winch line or climber's rope    
$ 0.00

STANDARD 50 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler caps, and aluminum sight
gauge

$ 0.00

STANDARD 50 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight
gauge

$ 0.00

STANDARD Slide box feed system (w/ 2 adjustable springs on one side) and (2) horizontal feed wheels.
Top wheel is 15 3/4" diameter x 32" wide driven via (1) 63.9 CID motor and chain. Bottom
wheel is 10 5/8" diameter x 32" wide driven via (1) 63.9 CID motor.

$ 0.00

STANDARD Hydraulic lift cylinder - utilizes a hydraulic cylinder to raise or provide down pressure for the top
feed wheel (controlled via radio remote control)

$ 0.00

STANDARD Bottom feed wheel clean out door (opens via spring latch pin allowing dirt and debris to fall out
extending knife and component life) 

$ 0.00

STANDARD Height adjustable hydraulic swivel discharge & hydraulic flipper $ 0.00
STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge bottom $ 0.00
STANDARD 41" high x 64" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray and spring lift

assists
$ 0.00

STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables $ 0.00
STANDARD Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions

(forward / stop / reverse)
$ 0.00

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper $ 0.00
STANDARD Lockable aluminum toolbox $ 0.00
STANDARD Banded chipper drive belts (adjustable via a sliding engine system) $ 0.00
STANDARD Hydraulic pressure check kit $ 0.00
STANDARD Radio remote control with tether back-up (controls following functions: track forward/reverse,

track left/right, discharge swivel left/right (n/a on stationary discharge), discharge deflector
up/down, yoke up/down, feed forward/reverse, throttle, engine e-stop, and hydraulic winch if
applicable).

$ 0.00

STANDARD Stand alone hydraulic oil cooler $ 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating without pin in place $ 0.00
STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1)

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable
$ 0.00

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00

http://www.banditchippers.com


STANDARD Loader not included $ 0.00

PAINT
Part # Description Unit Price

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00
333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00
OPTION-937-5003-0
0

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 21XP / 20XP TRACK
(Requires specification)

$ 2050.00

OPTION-937-5003-0
1

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 21XP / 20XP
TRACK (Requires specification)

$ 3750.00

CAB/LOADER
Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-937-5003-2
8

Model 75 back hoe loader controlled via radio remote control with tether back-up (Includes:
hydraulic oil cooler, 60 gallon hydraulic tank and HD solid infeed tray)

$ 55115.00

OPTION-937-5001-5
7

Kesla 500 Series Loader controlled via radio remote control (Towable units includes: hydraulic
oil cooler, 60 gallon hydraulic tank, dual rear hydraulic stabilizers and storage grapple barrel
located on tongue. HD infeed with solid infeed tray is also included).

$ 75875.00

ENGINE
Part # Description Unit Price

990-RC1471-053 John Deere 6068HFC09, 300 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year
/ 2,000 hour engine warranty) (Drum chippers only - must select offset bearing pad under base
assembly options if a track or loader option is selected)

$ 81535.00

990-RC1593-124 Caterpillar C7.1L, 275 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL / Stage V (Includes 2
year / 2,000 engine warranty) (Drum chippers only - must select offset bearing pad under base
assembly options if a track or loader option is selected)

$ 56050.00

990-RC1592-123 Caterpillar C7.1L, 321 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL / Stage V (Includes
Caterpillar 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) (Drum chippers only - must select offset
bearing pad under base assembly options if a track or loader option is selected)

$ 69560.00

990-RC1393-974 Cummins QSL9, 350 horsepower engine without clutch- Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000
hour engine warranty) (note: on a 20XP track with loader or 312 tracks the WPT clutch with
high drive and HD offset bearing pad must be ordered)

$ 73850.00

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION
Part # Description Unit Price

937-6000-36 Bandit control panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 275 horsepower diesel engines (Includes
1,400 CCA battery with battery box) - Track or Loader unit

$ 6120.00

937-6000-54 Bandit control panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 321 horsepower diesel engines (Includes
1,400 CCA battery with battery box) - Track or Loader unit

$ 6120.00

937-6001-00 Bandit control panel with reversing auto feed for John Deere 300 horsepower diesel engines
(Includes 1,400 CCA battery with battery box) - Track or loader unit

$ 6280.00

937-6000-67 Bandit control panel with reversing auto feed for Cummins 350 horsepower diesel engines
(Includes 1,400 CCA battery with battery box) - Track or Loader Machine

$ 9610.00

CLUTCH
Part # Description Unit Price

990-100962 Clutch is included with engine / motor $ 0.00
937-1016-27 NACD 14T over center clutch for Cummins engine $ 3400.00
OPTION-937-5002-1
0

311 WPT triple plate clutch with high drives (Must be selected on track or loader if engine calls
for it) (275 horsepower)

$ 13950.00

OPTION-937-5001-5
0

314 WPT triple plate clutch with high drives (Must be selected on track or loader units if engine
calls for it) (300 horsepower on up)

$ 22750.00

DRIVE SYSTEM
Part # Description Unit Price

990-1017-54 Standard frame and drive system included in base price $ 0.00



OPTION-937-5003-5
5

Drive system for 300 horsepower engines and above $ 625.00

TRACK
Part # Description Unit Price

990-1014-57 Caterpillar 308CR steel track undercarriage (Triple grouser, 450MM) - (Includes 4 year track
warranty for assembled components)

$ 0.00

OPTION-954-5000-0
2

Bolt on rubber track pads for 308 steel tracks $ 9850.00
OPTION-937-5002-3
0

Caterpillar 312B steel track system (Two speed, triple grouser, 500MM or 19.68" wide) (Note:
machine will be over width with this track set-up) - (Includes 4 year track warranty for
assembled components)

$ 19575.00

INFEED
Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-937-5002-6
9

41" high x 64" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed deflectors $ 1250.00
OPTION-980-5001-2
0

Dinamic winch with line docking station and feed assist controlled via remote (Includes 5/16"
diameter x 200' Teufelberger rope with 12" loop installed)

$ 4500.00

OPTION-905-5000-5
9

Hydraulic Last Chance Cables $ 565.00
OPTION-905-5001-1
5

Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed hopper $ 625.00
OPTION-911-5001-5
7

Clear Infeed Curtain $ 260.00

FEED SYSTEM
Part # Description Unit Price

990-100753 Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment $ 525.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Base Assembly

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-937-5002-3
1

Offset Bearing Pad (Includes heavier duty drum with 4 7/16" shaft and replaceable knife
holders)  - Only to be selected if engine calls for it

$ 10645.00

Bearings

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-937-5002-5
2

Infeed feedwheel bearing debris resistant assembly $ 195.00

Chipper Discharge Transition

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-937-5000-5
6

Clean out and inspection door on transition $ 175.00

Cone Holder

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5000-7
1

Hoop style cone holder (weld on) $ 175.00

Document Machine Weight

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5001-1
1

Document Machine Weight $ 95.00

Extended Warranties

Part # Description Unit Price

900-6996-22 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C7.1 Cat Engines) $ 9730.00
900-6010-41 5 year / 5,000 hour Warranty (6068 Deere engines) $ 2870.00
WTY-1EXT-21XPT 1 year extended warranty (total warranty = 2 years / 3,000 hours) - excludes engine, clutch and

tracks
$ 7720.00

WTY-2EXT-21XPT 2 year extended warranty (total warranty = 3 years / 4,000 hours) - excludes engine, clutch and
tracks

$ 12865.00

Fire Extinguisher

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5001-6
1

2-1/2 Pound Fire Extinguisher with bolt on mount $ 150.00

Fuel And Hydraulic Tanks

Part # Description Unit Price



OPTION-980-5001-4
4

Lockable padlocks for steel fuel and hyd tanks $ 40.00
OPTION-937-5002-8
5

80 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight gauge $ 1275.00

Knife And Parts

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-937-5002-1
2

Replaceable Holders With Bolt-On Dual Edge Knives $ 3125.00
OPTION-937-5001-4
2

Replaceable holders with Babbitted knives and counter knives $ 4150.00
OPTION-937-5002-7
1

Replaceable holders with Babbitted knives and counter knives (unit with HD base) $ 2750.00

Lights

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-915-5000-7
3

Wig Wag LED strobe lights - for a machine without a winch (Single decal plate) $ 525.00
OPTION-915-5000-8
6

Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights - for a machine with a winch (Double decal plate) $ 525.00

Manuals (Machine)

Part # Description Unit Price

900-8912-39 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00

Tools

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-626-5000-3
6

Tool kit for Handfed Chippers
 (Includes:
- Screwdriver set (4 pc)
- 1/2" Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)
- 1/2" Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)
- Crescent wrench 
- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 
- Balldriver tool set (13 pc)
- 1/2" Drive slotted drag link socket
- 26" Polymer Tool Box 
)

$ 680.00



Jason Morey
6750 Millbrook Road

Remus, MI 49340
USA

989-561-2270 (Phone)
989-561-2273 (Fax)

www.banditchippers.com

MODEL 200 UTILITY CHIPPER (12" DISC STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT
Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated:

Current Pricing February 21, 2023 12:37 PM

Currency: Generated By:

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey)

BASE PRICE
Part # Description Base Price

MODEL-200UC Model 200 Utility Chipper - (12" Disc Style) Brush Bandit $ 23545.00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
Part # Description Unit Price

STANDARD 40" diameter x 1 1/4" (2 knife pocket) chipper disc, each pocket equipped with (2) 1/2" x 4" x 7
1/4" dual edge knives (120 FPM feed rate)

$ 0.00

STANDARD 24-1/2 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug and aluminium sight gauge $ 0.00
STANDARD 12 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight

gauge
$ 0.00

STANDARD Slide box feed system (includes adjustable spring on each side) with (2) horizontal feed wheels
7 1/2" diameter x 16 3/8" wide, driven by (2) 15.9 CID hydraulic motors.

$ 0.00

STANDARD Top feed wheel jack mount with locking pin to raise & lock top feed wheel using tongue jack
(not provided when hydraulic lift cylinder option is selected)

$ 0.00

STANDARD Bottom feed wheel clean out door (opens via spring latch pin allowing dirt and debris to fall out
extending knife and component life) 

$ 0.00

STANDARD 360 degree manual swivel discharge with 12" adjustable chip deflector $ 0.00
STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge bottom $ 0.00
STANDARD 29" high x 45" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray $ 0.00
STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables $ 0.00
STANDARD Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions

(forward / stop / reverse)
$ 0.00

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper $ 0.00
STANDARD 3/16" x 2" x 4" rectangular tubing with a 1/4" x 3" x 4" tubular tongue $ 0.00
STANDARD Frame / Fender supports $ 0.00
STANDARD 5/16" (G70) safety chains with spring loaded latch hooks $ 0.00
STANDARD 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad $ 0.00
STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled power cord &

protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance lights with reflectors.
$ 0.00

STANDARD Banded chipper drive belts (adjustable via a sliding engine system) $ 0.00
STANDARD Pressure check kit - Gauge is NOT included $ 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating without pin in place $ 0.00
STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1)

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable
$ 0.00

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00
STANDARD 4" x 6 1/2" inspection window on belt shield $ 0.00

PAINT
Part # Description Unit Price

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00

http://www.banditchippers.com


333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00
OPTION-980-5001-8
9

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 200UC (Requires
specification)

$ 675.00

OPTION-980-5001-9
0

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 200UC
(Requires specification)

$ 1275.00

ENGINE
Part # Description Unit Price

990-RC1550-132 Ford MSG-425, 2.5L, 84 horsepower gas engine without clutch (Includes sucker fan and spark
arrestor muffler)

$ 12685.00

990-RC1621-193 Caterpillar C2.2, 67 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000
hour engine warranty)

$ 18915.00

990-RC1579-163 Caterpillar C3.4, 74 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000
hour engine warranty)

$ 20765.00

990-RC1520-102 Kohler KDI2504, 74 horsepower (turbocharged) diesel engine with NACD spring loaded clutch -
Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 3 year / 2000 hour engine warranty)

$ 20055.00

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION
Part # Description Unit Price

700-6000-39 IEC mechanical tach WITHOUT auto feed for Ford 84 hp gas engines only (Includes 1,000
CCA battery with aluminum battery box)

$ 1750.00

700-6000-14 IEC tach with reversing auto feed for Ford 84 horsepower gas engines (Includes 1,000 CCA
battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with lockable cover

$ 2275.00

700-6000-15 IEC tach with reversing auto feed for Ford 84 horsepower gas engines with bump bar (Includes
1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with lockable cover

$ 2705.00

905-6000-50 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 67 horsepower diesel engines (Includes
1,000 CCA battery with box and enclosure by Bandit) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud
in lockable composite cover

$ 2515.00

905-6000-45 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 74 horsepower diesel engines (Includes
1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in lockable composite
cover

$ 2545.00

980-6000-50 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Kohler 74 horsepower diesel engines
(Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in lockable
composite cover

$ 2515.00

CLUTCH
Part # Description Unit Price

990-100962 Clutch is included with engine / motor $ 0.00
700-1000-34 NACD Spring Loaded Clutch for Ford 84 hp gas engine $ 1175.00
700-1000-12 NACD Spring Loaded Clutch $ 1725.00
700-1000-32 PSI Auto Clutch $ 1825.00

INFEED
Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5001-4
1

Optional hydraulic bump bar for 45" wide infeed tray with one override mounted on infeed $ 1675.00
OPTION-980-5000-3
4

Single rear manual stabilizer $ 115.00
OPTION-905-5002-3
0

Clear Infeed Curtain $ 225.00
OPTION-905-5000-5
9

Hydraulic Last Chance Cables $ 565.00
OPTION-905-5000-3
5

Install yellow vinyl grips on last chance reset bar $ 15.00
OPTION-905-5000-3
9

Paint the hydraulic last chance cable handles/bars $ 175.00
OPTION-915-5000-4
8

Paint the hydraulic last chance handle/bar fluorescent yellow (paint#3592) and include UV
protection.

$ 245.00

OPTION-905-5001-1
5

Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed hopper $ 625.00

FEED SYSTEM
Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5001-7
0

Hydraulic lift cylinder for top feed wheel (controlled manually unless wireless radio remote
option is selected)

$ 1050.00



OPTION-905-5001-3
8

Hydraulic Flow Control (Single Mount) $ 275.00
OPTION-905-5000-3
1 

Spring Loaded Tool less Trap Door $ 250.00

AXLE
Part # Description Unit Price

990-1018-31 Single 6,000 pound Torflex EZ Lube axle with electric brakes $ 0.00
OPTION-905-5001-4
0

Single 6,000 Pound Torflex EZ lube hydraulic brake axle (free backing) $ 705.00
OPTION-986-5000-2
4

Single 7,000 pound Leaf Spring electric brake axle with 8k rated springs $ 720.00
OPTION-980-5001-8
2

Single 7,000 pound Torflex EZ lube electric brake axle $ 250.00

TIRES/RIMS
Part # Description Unit Price

990-1014-87 (2) 225/75R 15" tires mounted on 6-bolt white modular rims $ 0.00
OPTION-980-5001-5
4

(2) 225/75R 15" tires mounted on 6-bolt aluminum rims $ 350.00
OPTION-905-5001-3
9

(2) ST235/80R 16" (10-ply) tires mounted on 6-bolt white modular rims (6,000 pound axles
only) (in Lieu of 15")

$ 185.00

OPTION-986-5000-2
8

(2) ST235/80R 16" tires mounted on 8-bolt white modular rims (7,000 pound axles only) (in
Lieu of 15")

$ 185.00

FENDER
Part # Description Unit Price

990-100415 Aluminum bolt on fenders (Approximately 1/4" thick) (standard fender) $ 0.00
OPTION-980-1002-6
6

12" HD bolt on steel fenders - single axle units only $ 90.00

HITCH
Part # Description Unit Price

990-100274 2-1/2" Wallace Forge Pintle Hitch $ 0.00
OPTION-980-5000-5
2

3" Buyer's Product Pintle Hitch $ 75.00
OPTION-980-5000-1
3

2" Bulldog Ball Hitch (extends tongue approx 15 1/2") $ 125.00
OPTION-980-5000-1
2

2-5/16" Wallace Forge Ball Hitch $ 40.00
OPTION-980-5000-1
4

2-5/16" Bulldog Ball Hitch (extends tongue approx. 15 1/2") $ 135.00
OPTION-980-5000-5
1

3" Pintle Hitch with Model 20 actuator for Hydraulic brake axles $ 885.00
OPTION-980-5000-5
0

2-5/16" Ball Hitch with Model 20 actuator for Hydraulic brake axles $ 975.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Tire / Rim

Part # Description Unit Price

900-5907-21 Spare tire mounted on white modular rim (225/75R 15") $ 250.00
900-5916-38 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (225/75R 15") $ 395.00
900-5917-34 Spare tire mounted on white spoke rim (235/80R 16") - 6 bolt rim $ 305.00
900-5913-90 Spare tire mounted on white spoke rim (235/80R 16") - 8 bolt rim $ 275.00
OPTION-980-5001-6
7

Bolt on Spare Tire Mount (1/2" Bolts on 5-1/2" Bolt Centers) $ 240.00

Battery and Battery Box

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5000-1
6

Lockable steel battery box with (1) 1,000 CCA battery (in lieu of standard aluminum box) (All
engines excluding Cummins)

$ 125.00

OPTION-905-8000-3
5

Lockable battery disconnect switch $ 175.00

Bearings

Part # Description Unit Price

990-100112 Debris resistant bearing package in lieu of standard $ 195.00

Chipper Discharge

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5001-7
1

Stops on discharge - 270 degree turn $ 40.00
OPTION-980-10016
1

Hand crank height adjustable discharge $ 375.00
OPTION-980-10016
2

360 degree (hand-crank) swivel discharge with 12" adjustable chip deflector $ 475.00



OPTION-980-5000-9
2

270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge chute with manual 12" chip deflector (Includes
height adjustable discharge & 270 degree discharge stops)

$ 850.00

Chocks & Chock Holders

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-10002
7

Aluminum Bolt On Chock Holders (Does not include chocks) $ 130.00
OPTION-980-5001-0
3

Rubber Wheel Chocks (2) $ 90.00

Cone Holder

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5000-3
9

Pole style cone holder (weld on) $ 105.00
OPTION-980-5000-4
0

Pole style cone holder (bolt on) $ 230.00
OPTION-911-2001-4
2

Hoop style cone holder (bolt on) $ 325.00

Document Machine Weight

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5001-1
1

Document Machine Weight $ 95.00

Engine Related Options

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5001-8
6

Lockable cover for instrument panel (PSI gas engines only) $ 115.00
OPTION-980-5000-9
1

Radiator guard posts (2) $ 225.00
OPTION-980-5001-8
1

Engine block heater for PSI gas engines only $ 125.00
OPTION-905-5002-1
9

Engine block heater for Ford 2.5L gas engines only $ 450.00

Extended Warranties

Part # Description Unit Price

900-6997-25 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C3.4 Cat Engines) $ 4430.00
WTY-1EXT-200UC 1 year extended warranty (total warranty = 2 years / 3,000 hours) - excludes engine and clutch $ 1395.00
WTY-2EXT-200UC 2 year extended warranty (total warranty = 3 years / 4,000 hours) - excludes engine and clutch $ 2330.00

Fire Extinguisher

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5001-6
1

2-1/2 Pound Fire Extinguisher with bolt on mount $ 150.00

Flag Holder

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-10009
0

Bolt-on flag holders (includes flags) - aluminum or steel fenders $ 105.00

Fuel And Hydraulic Tanks

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5000-2
3

Gate valve for hydraulic tank $ 130.00
OPTION-980-10009
5

Gate Valve for Fuel Tank $ 95.00
OPTION-980-5001-4
4

Lockable padlocks for steel fuel and hyd tanks $ 40.00

Hose Protection

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-986-5000-5
3

Add hydraulic hose guards after paint $ 450.00

Lights

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-996-5000-0
8

Amber Warning Light with Cage $ 425.00
OPTION-915-5000-7
3

Wig Wag LED strobe lights - for a machine without a winch (Single decal plate) $ 525.00

Manuals (Machine)

Part # Description Unit Price

900-8901-93 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00

Miscellaneous Options

Part # Description Unit Price

990-100691 Rental package (Includes: DVD and rental validation form) $ 75.00
OPTION-980-0510-6
9

4 place tool holder for shovel and rakes $ 325.00



Non-Skid Coating

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5001-9
1

Non skid coating on tongue and all step on areas $ 175.00

Mud Flap

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5000-1
4

(2) Mud Flaps (1/4" x 12" x 18") $ 95.00

Pressure Check

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5000-6
2

Pressure Check Gauge $ 95.00

Tongue

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5001-6
8

Telescoping tongue with single 20 inch adjustment. $ 695.00

Tongue Jack

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5000-0
8

8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (in lieu of standard jack) $ 275.00
OPTION-911-5000-0
9

8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (includes standard jack) $ 350.00

Tool Box

Part # Description Unit Price

911-1000-08 Lockable aluminum tool box $ 175.00

Tools

Part # Description Unit Price

900-9916-36 Tool kit for Handfed Chippers
Includes:
- Screwdriver set (4 pc)
- 1/2" Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)
- 1/2" Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)
- Crescent wrench 
- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 
- Balldriver tool set (13 pc)
- 1/2" Drive slotted drag link socket
- 26" Polymer Tool Box 

$ 680.00

986-0501-22 Tool kit to change knives for 1/2" bolt $ 165.00

Vice

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-20004
4

Wilton 5 1/2" swivel steel vice, w/ mount $ 545.00

Wiring

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5000-1
5

 Option 7 Prong (Flat/RV Style) to 6 Prong Coiled Cord $ 45.00
OPTION-912-1001-4
0

Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot $ 125.00
OPTION-980-5001-6
5

Connect Brake Wire to Center Terminal $ 45.00



Jason Morey
6750 Millbrook Road

Remus, MI 49340
USA

989-561-2270 (Phone)
989-561-2273 (Fax)

www.banditchippers.com

MODEL 200XP (12" DISC STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT
Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated:

Current Pricing February 21, 2023 12:37 PM

Currency: Generated By:

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey)

BASE PRICE
Part # Description Base Price

MODEL-200 Model 200XP - (12" Disc Style) Brush Bandit $ 29105.00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
Part # Description Unit Price

STANDARD 40" diameter x 2" thick (2 knife pocket) chipper disc, each pocket equipped with (2) 1/2" x 4 1/2"
x 7 1/4" dual edge knives

$ 0.00

STANDARD 24-1/2 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug and aluminium sight gauge $ 0.00
STANDARD 12 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight

gauge
$ 0.00

STANDARD Slide box feed system (includes adjustable spring on each side) with (2) horizontal feed wheels
7 1/2" diameter x 16 3/8" wide, driven by (2) 15.9 CID hydraulic motors.

$ 0.00

STANDARD Top feed wheel jack mount with locking pin to raise & lock top feed wheel using tongue jack
(not provided when hydraulic lift cylinder option is selected)

$ 0.00

STANDARD Bottom feed wheel clean out door (opens via spring latch pin allowing dirt and debris to fall out
extending knife and component life) 

$ 0.00

STANDARD 360 degree HAND crank swivel discharge (height adjustable) with 12" adjustable chip deflector $ 0.00
STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge bottom $ 0.00
STANDARD 29" high x 45" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray $ 0.00
STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables $ 0.00
STANDARD Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions

(forward / stop / reverse)
$ 0.00

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper $ 0.00
STANDARD 3/16" x 2" x 6" rectangular tubing with a 1/4" x 3" x 6" tubular tongue $ 0.00
STANDARD Frame / Fender supports $ 0.00
STANDARD (2) radiator guard posts $ 0.00
STANDARD Lockable aluminum toolbox $ 0.00
STANDARD 5/16" (G70) safety chains with spring loaded latch hooks $ 0.00
STANDARD 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad $ 0.00
STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled power cord &

protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance lights with reflectors.
$ 0.00

STANDARD Banded chipper drive belts (adjustable via a sliding engine system) $ 0.00
STANDARD Pressure check kit - Gauge is NOT included $ 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating without pin in place $ 0.00
STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1)

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable
$ 0.00

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00
STANDARD 4" x 6 1/2" inspection window on belt shield $ 0.00

PAINT
Part # Description Unit Price

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00

http://www.banditchippers.com


333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00
OPTION-980-5002-0
2

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 200 (Requires
specification)

$ 675.00

OPTION-980-5002-0
3

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 200
(Requires specification)

$ 1275.00

ENGINE
Part # Description Unit Price

990-RC1550-132 Ford MSG-425, 2.5L, 84 horsepower gas engine without clutch (Includes sucker fan and spark
arrestor muffler)

$ 12685.00

990-RC1610-182 Ford LSG-635, 3.5L, 130 horsepower GAS engine without clutch (Includes spark arrestor
muffler)

$ 17175.00

990-RC1512-094 PSI 4.3L, 145 horsepower gas engine without clutch (Includes spark arrestor muffler) $ 14415.00
990-RC1579-163 Caterpillar C3.4, 74 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000

hour engine warranty)
$ 20765.00

990-RC1537-119 Caterpillar C3.4, 120 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000
hour engine warranty)

$ 27720.00

990-RC1520-102 Kohler KDI2504, 74 horsepower (turbocharged) diesel engine with NACD spring loaded clutch -
Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 3 year / 2000 hour engine warranty)

$ 20055.00

990-RC1618-190 Kohler KFI34SE300, 134 horsepower diesel engine with NACD Spring loaded clutch (Includes
3 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) - Tier 4 FINAL

$ 36880.00

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION
Part # Description Unit Price

905-6000-45 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 74 horsepower diesel engines (Includes
1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in lockable composite
cover

$ 2545.00

700-6000-06 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 120 horsepower diesel engines (Includes
1,000 CCA battery with box and enclosure by Bandit) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud
in lockable composite cover - Disc chippers only

$ 8625.00

980-6000-50 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Kohler 74 horsepower diesel engines
(Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in lockable
composite cover

$ 2515.00

980-6000-45 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Kohler 134 horsepower diesel engines
(Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) -  Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in lockable
composite cover

$ 2525.00

700-6000-11 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Ford 130 horsepower gas engines (Includes
1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with
lockable steel cover

$ 2140.00

700-6000-19 LOR tach with reversing auto feed for Ford 84 horsepower gas engines (Includes 1,000 CCA
battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with lockable cover (MACHINES WITH
NO WINCH OR BUMP BAR)

$ 2570.00

700-6000-21 LOR tach with reversing auto feed for Ford 84 horsepower gas engines (Includes 1,000 CCA
battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with lockable cover (MACHINES WITH
WINCH)

$ 3140.00

700-6000-25 LOR tach with reversing auto feed for Ford 84 horsepower gas engines (Includes 1,000 CCA
battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with lockable cover (MACHINES WITH 
WINCH & BUMP BAR)

$ 3380.00

980-6000-49 IEC mechanical tach WITHOUT auto feed for PSI 145 gas engines only (Includes 1,000 CCA
battery with aluminum battery box)

$ 1840.00

700-6000-29 LOR tach with reversing auto feed for PSI 145 horsepower gas engines (Includes 1,000 CCA
battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with no cover (MACHINES WITH
WINCH)

$ 3620.00

700-6000-26 LOR tach with reversing auto feed for PSI 145 horsepower gas engines (Includes 1,000 CCA
battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with no cover (MACHINES WITH NO
WINCH OR BUMP BAR)

$ 2965.00



700-6000-35 LOR tach with reversing auto feed for PSI 145 horsepower gas engines (Includes 1,000 CCA
battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with no cover (MACHINES WITH
WINCH & BUMP BAR)

$ 3940.00

CLUTCH
Part # Description Unit Price

990-100962 Clutch is included with engine / motor $ 0.00
700-1000-34 NACD Spring Loaded Clutch for Ford 84 hp gas engine $ 1175.00
700-1000-61 NACD Spring Loaded Clutch for Ford 130 hp gas engine $ 1225.00
700-1000-12 NACD Spring Loaded Clutch $ 1725.00
700-1000-13 NACD over center (double plate clutch) $ 1575.00

DRIVE SYSTEM
Part # Description Unit Price

990-1017-54 Standard frame and drive system included in base price $ 0.00

INFEED
Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5001-9
2

29" high x 45" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed deflectors $ 825.00
OPTION-980-5001-9
3

29" high x 64" wide tapered infeed hopper with heavy-duty taillight covers, spring lift assists, 3
light bar and 30" fold down infeed tray. (includes heavy-duty taillight covers and spring lift
assists)

$ 925.00

OPTION-980-5001-4
1

Optional hydraulic bump bar for 45" wide infeed tray with one override mounted on infeed $ 1675.00
OPTION-980-5000-7
3

Dinamic winch with line docking station and manual push button feed assist (Includes 5/16"
diameter x 200' Teufelberger rope with 12" loop installed) (Includes (1) manual rear stabilizer)

$ 5350.00

OPTION-980-5000-3
4

Single rear manual stabilizer $ 115.00
OPTION-905-5002-3
0

Clear Infeed Curtain $ 225.00
OPTION-905-5000-5
9

Hydraulic Last Chance Cables $ 565.00
OPTION-905-5000-3
5

Install yellow vinyl grips on last chance reset bar $ 15.00
OPTION-915-5000-4
8

Paint the hydraulic last chance handle/bar fluorescent yellow (paint#3592) and include UV
protection.

$ 245.00

OPTION-905-5001-1
5

Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed hopper $ 625.00
OPTION-911-5001-5
7

Clear Infeed Curtain $ 260.00

FEED SYSTEM
Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5000-8
4

Hydraulic lift cylinder for top feed wheel (controlled manually unless wireless radio remote
option is selected)

$ 1050.00

OPTION-915-5000-4
1

Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (All-In-One Mount) $ 325.00
OPTION-905-5000-3
1 

Spring Loaded Tool less Trap Door $ 250.00

AXLE
Part # Description Unit Price

990-1018-32 Single 7,000 pound Torflex EZ Lube axle with electric brakes $ 0.00
OPTION-980-5001-0
5

Single 7,000 Pound Torflex EZ Lube Electric Brake Axle (to be selected with wide frame option
only) (must be selected if wide frame option is quoted)

$ 125.00

OPTION-905-5000-5
8

Single 7,000 pound Torflex EZ lube hydraulic brake axle (Free backing) $ 925.00
OPTION-905-5001-7
3

Single 8,000 pound Torflex EZ lube electric brake axle $ 1245.00
OPTION-905-5001-6
9

Single 8,000 Pound Torflex EZ Lube Hydraulic Brake Axle (Not Free Backing) $ 2575.00

TIRES/RIMS
Part # Description Unit Price

990-1017-29 (2) ST235/80R 16" tires mounted on 8-bolt white spoke rims (Tire is approximately 9.43" wide,
tire capacity is 3,520 pounds each) (7,000 pound axles only)

$ 0.00

OPTION-980-5000-1
9

(2) ST235/80R 16" tires mounted on 8-bolt aluminum rims (Tire is approximately 9.43" wide,
tire capacity is 3,520 pounds each)  (7,000 pound axles only)

$ 345.00

OPTION-980-5000-2
2

(2) 215/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt heavy-duty gray rims  (8,000 pound axles on up) $ 540.00



OPTION-980-5000-2
3

(2) 215/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt aluminum rims (8,000 pound axles on up) $ 1275.00
OPTION-980-5000-2
1

(2) 235/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt heavy-duty gray rims (8,000 pound axles on up) $ 675.00

FENDER
Part # Description Unit Price

990-100415 Aluminum bolt on fenders (Approximately 1/4" thick) (standard fender) $ 0.00
OPTION-980-1002-6
6

12" HD bolt on steel fenders - single axle units only $ 90.00

HITCH
Part # Description Unit Price

990-100274 2-1/2" Wallace Forge Pintle Hitch $ 0.00
OPTION-980-5000-5
2

3" Buyer's Product Pintle Hitch $ 75.00
OPTION-980-5000-1
2

2-5/16" Wallace Forge Ball Hitch $ 40.00
OPTION-980-5000-1
3

2" Bulldog Ball Hitch (extends tongue approx 15 1/2") $ 125.00
OPTION-980-5000-1
4

2-5/16" Bulldog Ball Hitch (extends tongue approx. 15 1/2") $ 135.00
OPTION-980-5000-5
1

3" Pintle Hitch with Model 20 actuator for Hydraulic brake axles $ 885.00
OPTION-980-5000-5
0

2-5/16" Ball Hitch with Model 20 actuator for Hydraulic brake axles $ 975.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Tire / Rim

Part # Description Unit Price

900-5913-90 Spare tire mounted on white spoke rim (235/80R 16") - 8 bolt rim $ 275.00
900-5913-94 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (235/80R 16") $ 405.00
900-5908-39 Spare tire mounted on heavy-duty gray rim (215/75R 17.5") $ 525.00
900-5908-80 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (215/75R 17.5") $ 825.00
900-5904-76 Spare tire mounted on heavy-duty gray rim (235/75R 17.5") $ 625.00

Battery and Battery Box

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5000-1
6

Lockable steel battery box with (1) 1,000 CCA battery (in lieu of standard aluminum box) (All
engines excluding Cummins)

$ 125.00

OPTION-905-8000-3
5

Lockable battery disconnect switch $ 175.00

Bearings

Part # Description Unit Price

990-100112 Debris resistant bearing package in lieu of standard $ 195.00

Chipper Discharge

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5000-9
2

270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge chute with manual 12" chip deflector (Includes
height adjustable discharge & 270 degree discharge stops)

$ 850.00

OPTION-980-5000-9
3

270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with hydraulic controlled 12" chip deflector
(Includes height adjustable discharge & 270 degree discharge stops)

$ 1550.00

OPTION-980-5001-7
1

Stops on discharge - 270 degree turn $ 40.00
OPTION-980-5000-7
6

DELETE standard hand crank height and swivel discharge (to be manual swivel and non-height
adjustable)

- $ 400.00

Chocks & Chock Holders

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-10002
7

Aluminum Bolt On Chock Holders (Does not include chocks) $ 130.00
OPTION-980-5001-0
3

Rubber Wheel Chocks (2) $ 90.00

Cone Holder

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5000-3
9

Pole style cone holder (weld on) $ 105.00
OPTION-980-5000-4
0

Pole style cone holder (bolt on) $ 230.00
OPTION-905-5000-7
1

Hoop style cone holder (weld on) $ 175.00
OPTION-911-2001-4
2

Hoop style cone holder (bolt on) $ 325.00



Document Machine Weight

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5001-1
1

Document Machine Weight $ 95.00

Engine Related Options

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5001-8
6

Lockable cover for instrument panel (PSI gas engines only) $ 115.00
OPTION-980-5001-8
1

Engine block heater for PSI gas engines only $ 125.00
OPTION-905-5002-1
9

Engine block heater for Ford 2.5L gas engines only $ 450.00

Extended Warranties

Part # Description Unit Price

900-6997-25 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C3.4 Cat Engines) $ 4430.00
900-6997-28 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C4.4 Cat Engines) $ 5770.00
WTY-1EXT-200 1 year extended warranty (total warranty = 2 years / 3,000 hours) - excludes engine and clutch $ 1585.00
WTY-2EXT-200 2 year extended warranty (total warranty = 3 years / 4,000 hours) - excludes engine and clutch $ 2640.00

Fire Extinguisher

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5001-6
1

2-1/2 Pound Fire Extinguisher with bolt on mount $ 150.00

Flag Holder

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-10009
0

Bolt-on flag holders (includes flags) - aluminum or steel fenders $ 105.00

Frame

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5001-0
4

Model 250 wide frame (Includes three mount light bar mounted under infeed hopper) $ 545.00

Fuel And Hydraulic Tanks

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5000-2
3

Gate valve for hydraulic tank $ 130.00
OPTION-980-5001-4
4

Lockable padlocks for steel fuel and hyd tanks $ 40.00

Hose Protection

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-986-5000-5
3

Add hydraulic hose guards after paint $ 450.00

Lights

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-996-5000-0
8

Amber Warning Light with Cage $ 425.00
OPTION-915-5000-7
3

Wig Wag LED strobe lights - for a machine without a winch (Single decal plate) $ 525.00
OPTION-915-5000-8
6

Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights - for a machine with a winch (Double decal plate) $ 525.00

Manuals (Machine)

Part # Description Unit Price

900-8912-35 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 115.00

Miscellaneous Options

Part # Description Unit Price

990-100691 Rental package (Includes: DVD and rental validation form) $ 75.00

Non-Skid Coating

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5001-9
1

Non skid coating on tongue and all step on areas $ 175.00

Mud Flap

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5000-1
4

(2) Mud Flaps (1/4" x 12" x 18") $ 95.00

Pressure Check

Part # Description Unit Price



OPTION-980-5000-6
2

Pressure Check Gauge $ 95.00

Tongue

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5000-0
2

12" longer bolt-on tongue (total tongue length will be 46" on the 12x, 12xpc, and 15xp, 48" on
the 12xp and 15xpc and 50" on the 200/250)

$ 280.00

OPTION-980-5002-0
6

Telescoping tongue with single 20" adjustment $ 825.00

Tongue Jack

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5000-0
8

8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (in lieu of standard jack) $ 275.00
OPTION-911-5000-0
9

8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (includes standard jack) $ 350.00
OPTION-911-5001-0
4

12,000 pound bolt on electric tongue jack (JackType: BoltOn 
SupportCapacity: 12,000lbs. 
LiftCapacity: 12,000lbs. 
Travel:24" 
Retracted:45" 
Extended:69" 
Clearance:-- 
Brand:Bulldog 
 )

$ 1775.00

OPTION-905-5000-2
1

10,000 pound capacity tongue jack with spring return pad $ 225.00
OPTION-955-5000-0
0

Hydraulic tongue jack with multiple position drop leg $ 1725.00

Tool Box

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5001-0
0

Lockable steel tool box in lieu of standard aluminum box $ 175.00

Tools

Part # Description Unit Price

980-0503-19 Disc chipper tool kit to change knives for 5/8" bolts $ 165.00
900-9916-36 Tool kit for Handfed Chippers

Includes:
- Screwdriver set (4 pc)
- 1/2" Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)
- 1/2" Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)
- Crescent wrench 
- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 
- Balldriver tool set (13 pc)
- 1/2" Drive slotted drag link socket
- 26" Polymer Tool Box 

$ 680.00

Vice

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-20004
4

Wilton 5 1/2" swivel steel vice, w/ mount $ 545.00

Wiring

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5000-1
5

 Option 7 Prong (Flat/RV Style) to 6 Prong Coiled Cord $ 45.00
OPTION-912-1001-4
0

Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot $ 125.00
OPTION-980-5001-6
5

Connect Brake Wire to Center Terminal $ 45.00



Jason Morey
6750 Millbrook Road

Remus, MI 49340
USA

989-561-2270 (Phone)
989-561-2273 (Fax)

www.banditchippers.com

MODEL 200XP TRACK (12" DISC STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT
Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated:

Current Pricing February 21, 2023 12:37 PM

Currency: Generated By:

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey)

BASE PRICE
Part # Description Base Price

MODEL-200TRACK Model 200XP Track - (12" Disc Style) Brush Bandit $ 65810.00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
Part # Description Unit Price

STANDARD 40" diameter x 2" thick (2 knife pocket) chipper disc, each pocket equipped with (2) 1/2" x 4 1/2"
x 7 1/4" dual edge knives

$ 0.00

STANDARD Slide box feed system (includes adjustable spring on each side) with (2) horizontal feed wheels
7 1/2" diameter x 16 3/8" wide, driven by (2) 15.9 CID hydraulic motors.

$ 0.00

STANDARD Hydraulic lift cylinder - utilizes a hydraulic cylinder to raise or provide down pressure for the top
feed wheel (controlled via radio remote control)

$ 0.00

STANDARD Bottom feed wheel clean out door (opens via spring latch pin allowing dirt and debris to fall out
extending knife and component life) 

$ 0.00

STANDARD Hydraulic controlled 270 degree swivel discharge chute with 33" elbow radius $ 0.00
STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge bottom $ 0.00
STANDARD 29" high x 45" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray $ 0.00
STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables $ 0.00
STANDARD Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions

(forward / stop / reverse)
$ 0.00

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper $ 0.00
STANDARD Lockable aluminum toolbox $ 0.00
STANDARD Banded chipper drive belts (adjustable via a sliding engine system) $ 0.00
STANDARD Pressure check kit - Gauge is NOT included $ 0.00
STANDARD Radio remote control with tether back-up (controls following functions: track forward/reverse,

track left/right, discharge swivel left/right (n/a on stationary discharge), discharge deflector
up/down, yoke up/down, feed forward/reverse, throttle, engine e-stop, and hydraulic winch if
applicable).

$ 0.00

STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating without pin in place $ 0.00
STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1)

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable
$ 0.00

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00
STANDARD (2) radiator guard posts $ 0.00
STANDARD 42 gallon steel fuel tank with lockable filler cap, aluminum sight gauge, and magnetic drain plug $ 0.00
STANDARD 42 gallon steel hydraulic tank with lockable filler cap, aluminum sight gauge, and magnetic

drain plug
$ 0.00

STANDARD Gate valve for hydraulic tank $ 0.00

PAINT
Part # Description Unit Price

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00

http://www.banditchippers.com


333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00
OPTION-980-5002-0
2

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 200 (Requires
specification)

$ 675.00

OPTION-980-5002-0
3

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 200
(Requires specification)

$ 1275.00

ENGINE
Part # Description Unit Price

990-RC1579-163 Caterpillar C3.4, 74 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000
hour engine warranty)

$ 20765.00

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION
Part # Description Unit Price

905-6000-46 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 74 horsepower diesel engines (Includes
1,000 CCA battery with box) - TRACK UNITS ONLY

$ 3045.00

CLUTCH
Part # Description Unit Price

700-1000-12 NACD Spring Loaded Clutch $ 1725.00

TRACK
Part # Description Unit Price

standard820 Track One 2-speed 303CR rubber track undercarriage $ 0.00

INFEED
Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5001-9
6

29" high x 45" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed deflectors $ 645.00
OPTION-980-5001-9
7

29" high x 64" wide tapered infeed hopper and 30" fold down infeed tray. $ 625.00
OPTION-980-5001-2
0

Dinamic winch with line docking station and feed assist controlled via remote (Includes 5/16"
diameter x 200' Teufelberger rope with 12" loop installed)

$ 4500.00

OPTION-905-5000-5
9

Hydraulic Last Chance Cables $ 565.00
OPTION-905-5002-3
0

Clear Infeed Curtain $ 225.00
OPTION-911-5001-5
7

Clear Infeed Curtain $ 260.00

FEED SYSTEM
Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5001-3
8

Hydraulic Flow Control (Single Mount) $ 275.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Battery and Battery Box

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5000-1
6

Lockable steel battery box with (1) 1,000 CCA battery (in lieu of standard aluminum box) (All
engines excluding Cummins)

$ 125.00

Chipper Discharge

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5000-7
6

DELETE standard hand crank height and swivel discharge (to be manual swivel and non-height
adjustable)

- $ 400.00

Cone Holder

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5000-7
1

Hoop style cone holder (weld on) $ 175.00

Document Machine Weight

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5001-1
1

Document Machine Weight $ 95.00

Fire Extinguisher

Part # Description Unit Price



OPTION-980-5001-6
1

2-1/2 Pound Fire Extinguisher with bolt on mount $ 150.00

Fuel And Hydraulic Tanks

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5001-4
4

Lockable padlocks for steel fuel and hyd tanks $ 40.00

Hose Protection

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5001-6
7

Add hydraulic hose guards after paint $ 925.00

Lights

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-915-5000-7
3

Wig Wag LED strobe lights - for a machine without a winch (Single decal plate) $ 525.00
OPTION-915-5000-8
6

Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights - for a machine with a winch (Double decal plate) $ 525.00

Manuals (Machine)

Part # Description Unit Price

900-8912-35 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 115.00

Pressure Check

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5000-6
2

Pressure Check Gauge $ 95.00

Tools

Part # Description Unit Price

900-9916-36 Tool kit for Handfed Chippers
Includes:
- Screwdriver set (4 pc)
- 1/2" Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)
- 1/2" Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)
- Crescent wrench 
- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 
- Balldriver tool set (13 pc)
- 1/2" Drive slotted drag link socket
- 26" Polymer Tool Box 

$ 680.00



Jason Morey
6750 Millbrook Road

Remus, MI 49340
USA

989-561-2270 (Phone)
989-561-2273 (Fax)

www.banditchippers.com

MODEL 250XP (12" DISC STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT
Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated:

Current Pricing February 21, 2023 12:37 PM

Currency: Generated By:

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey)

BASE PRICE
Part # Description Base Price

MODEL-250 Model 250XP - (12" Disc Style) Brush Bandit $ 34690.00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
Part # Description Unit Price

STANDARD 40" diameter x 2" thick (2 knife pocket) chipper disc, each pocket equipped with (2) 1/2" x 4 1/2"
x 7 1/4" dual edge knives

$ 0.00

STANDARD 40 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight gauge $ 0.00
STANDARD 13 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and sight gauge $ 0.00
STANDARD Slide box feed system (includes adjustable spring on each side) with (2) horizontal feed wheels

10 5/8" diameter x 18 3/4" wide, driven by (2) 32.3 CID hydraulic motors.
$ 0.00

STANDARD Hydraulic lift cylinder - utilizes a hydraulic cylinder to raise or provide down pressure for the top
feed wheel 

$ 0.00

STANDARD Bottom feed wheel clean out door (opens via spring latch pin allowing dirt and debris to fall out
extending knife and component life) 

$ 0.00

STANDARD 360 degree HAND crank swivel discharge (height adjustable) with 12" adjustable chip deflector $ 0.00
STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge bottom $ 0.00
STANDARD 29" high x 64" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray, heavy-duty

taillight covers, and spring lift assists
$ 0.00

STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables $ 0.00
STANDARD Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions

(forward / stop / reverse)
$ 0.00

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper $ 0.00
STANDARD 3/16" x 2" x 6" rectangular tubing with a 1/4" x 3" x 6" tubular tongue $ 0.00
STANDARD Frame / Fender supports $ 0.00
STANDARD (2) radiator guard posts $ 0.00
STANDARD Lockable aluminum toolbox $ 0.00
STANDARD 5/16" (G70) safety chains with spring loaded latch hooks $ 0.00
STANDARD 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad $ 0.00
STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled power cord &

protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance lights with reflectors.
$ 0.00

STANDARD Banded chipper drive belts (adjustable via a sliding engine system) $ 0.00
STANDARD Pressure check kit - Gauge is NOT included $ 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating without pin in place $ 0.00
STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1)

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable
$ 0.00

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00
STANDARD 4" x 6 1/2" inspection window on belt shield $ 0.00

PAINT
Part # Description Unit Price

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00

http://www.banditchippers.com


333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00
OPTION-981-5000-3
3

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 250 (Requires
specification)

$ 795.00

OPTION-981-5000-3
4

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 250XP
(Requires specification)

$ 1525.00

ENGINE
Part # Description Unit Price

990-RC1512-094 PSI 4.3L, 145 horsepower gas engine without clutch (Includes spark arrestor muffler) $ 14415.00
990-RC1610-182 Ford LSG-635, 3.5L, 130 horsepower GAS engine without clutch (Includes spark arrestor

muffler)
$ 17175.00

990-RC1172-753 Ford RSG-862, 6.2L, 165 horsepower GAS engine without clutch (Includes spark arrestor
muffler) - If ordered on Model 280 / 280HD must select tongue weight option under add on
frame options

$ 22040.00

990-RC1520-102 Kohler KDI2504, 74 horsepower (turbocharged) diesel engine with NACD spring loaded clutch -
Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 3 year / 2000 hour engine warranty)

$ 20055.00

990-RC1537-119 Caterpillar C3.4, 120 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000
hour engine warranty)

$ 27720.00

990-RC1591-122 Caterpillar C4.4, 174 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL / STAGE V (Includes 2
year / 2,000 hour engine warranty)

$ 39390.00

990-RC1544-126 John Deere 4045HFC04, 125 horsepower engine with NACD spring loaded clutch - Tier 4
FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty)

$ 37995.00

990-RC1533-115 John Deere 4045HFC04, 139 horsepower engine with NACD spring loaded clutch - Tier 4
FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty)

$ 41815.00

990-RC1618-190 Kohler KFI34SE300, 134 horsepower diesel engine with NACD Spring loaded clutch (Includes
3 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) - Tier 4 FINAL

$ 36880.00

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION
Part # Description Unit Price

700-6000-06 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 120 horsepower diesel engines (Includes
1,000 CCA battery with box and enclosure by Bandit) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud
in lockable composite cover - Disc chippers only

$ 8625.00

700-6000-07 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 174 horsepower diesel engines (Includes
1,000 CCA battery with box and enclosure by Bandit - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in
lockable composite cover

$ 7825.00

911-6000-44 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for John Deere 125 / 139 horsepower diesel
engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box) - Panel is mounted off of
engine shroud in lockable composite cover

$ 2930.00

980-6000-50 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Kohler 74 horsepower diesel engines
(Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in lockable
composite cover

$ 2515.00

980-6000-45 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Kohler 134 horsepower diesel engines
(Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) -  Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in lockable
composite cover

$ 2525.00

980-6000-49 IEC mechanical tach WITHOUT auto feed for PSI 145 gas engines only (Includes 1,000 CCA
battery with aluminum battery box)

$ 1840.00

700-6000-26 LOR tach with reversing auto feed for PSI 145 horsepower gas engines (Includes 1,000 CCA
battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with no cover (MACHINES WITH NO
WINCH OR BUMP BAR)

$ 2965.00

700-6000-29 LOR tach with reversing auto feed for PSI 145 horsepower gas engines (Includes 1,000 CCA
battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with no cover (MACHINES WITH
WINCH)

$ 3620.00

700-6000-35 LOR tach with reversing auto feed for PSI 145 horsepower gas engines (Includes 1,000 CCA
battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with no cover (MACHINES WITH
WINCH & BUMP BAR)

$ 3940.00

700-6000-11 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Ford 130 horsepower gas engines (Includes
1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with
lockable steel cover

$ 2140.00



700-6000-28 LOR tach with reversing auto feed for Ford 165 horsepower gas engines (Includes 1,000 CCA
battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with lockable cover (MACHINES WITH
NO WINCH OR BUMP BAR)

$ 3610.00

700-6000-31 LOR tach with reversing auto feed for Ford 165 horsepower gas engines (Includes 1,000 CCA
battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with lockable cover (MACHINES WITH
WINCH)

$ 4265.00

700-6000-37 LOR tach with reversing auto feed for Ford 165 horsepower gas engines (Includes 1,000 CCA
battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with lockable cover (MACHINES WITH
WINCH & BUMP BAR)

$ 4695.00

CLUTCH
Part # Description Unit Price

990-100962 Clutch is included with engine / motor $ 0.00
700-1000-13 NACD over center (double plate clutch) $ 1575.00
700-1000-12 NACD Spring Loaded Clutch $ 1725.00
700-1000-61 NACD Spring Loaded Clutch for Ford 130 hp gas engine $ 1225.00

DRIVE SYSTEM
Part # Description Unit Price

990-1017-89 Standard drive system for engines 145 horsepower and below $ 0.00
OPTION-981-5000-2
5

Drive system for John Deere 125/139 and Cat 147 horsepower engines $ 250.00
OPTION-981-5000-1
8

High horsepower option for engines 150 hp and above (Includes 6 belt drive, longer chipper
shaft and belt shield)

$ 1920.00

INFEED
Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5002-3
1

Clear Infeed Curtain $ 225.00
OPTION-911-5001-0
8

Optional hydraulic bump bar for 64" wide FOLDING Infeed tray with one override mounted on
the DRIVE side of the infeed

$ 1725.00

OPTION-981-5000-3
7

29" high x 64" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed deflectors $ 1175.00
OPTION-911-5001-3
6

Optional hydraulic bump bar for 64" wide WELD infeed tray with overrides mounted on each
side of infeed.

$ 1905.00

OPTION-980-5000-7
3

Dinamic winch with line docking station and manual push button feed assist (Includes 5/16"
diameter x 200' Teufelberger rope with 12" loop installed) (Includes (1) manual rear stabilizer)

$ 5350.00

OPTION-980-5000-3
4

Single rear manual stabilizer $ 115.00
OPTION-980-5001-3
2

Dual rear manual stabilizers (for machines without winch) $ 230.00
OPTION-905-5000-5
9

Hydraulic Last Chance Cables $ 565.00
OPTION-915-5000-4
8

Paint the hydraulic last chance handle/bar fluorescent yellow (paint#3592) and include UV
protection.

$ 245.00

OPTION-905-5000-3
5

Install yellow vinyl grips on last chance reset bar $ 15.00
OPTION-905-5001-1
5

Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed hopper $ 625.00

FEED SYSTEM
Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5001-5
9

Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke up / down,
discharge swivel, discharge flipper up/ down, throttle and engine e-stop) (MUST select
hydraulic swivel discharge with hydraulic flipper option) - Tier 4  and gas engines only

$ 10075.00

OPTION-911-5001-5
8

Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke up / down,
discharge swivel, discharge flipper up/ down (winch if ordered), throttle and engine e-stop)
(MUST select hydraulic swivel discharge with hydraulic flipper option) - Tier 4  and gas engines
only

$ 11125.00

OPTION-915-5000-0
7

Double Teeth (Bottom Feed Wheel) (15" drums / 250) $ 150.00
OPTION-915-5000-4
7

Spring Loaded Tool less Trap Door (not available on tandem axle units) $ 250.00
OPTION-915-5000-4
1

Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (All-In-One Mount) $ 325.00
OPTION-911-5001-3
0

Palm frond package for feed wheels (250XP / 18XP standard feed) - Includes feed wheel
bearing scraper for top and bottom feed wheel, and 30 bottom feed wheel teeth in lieu of 12

$ 850.00



AXLE
Part # Description Unit Price

990-100465 Single 8,000 pound Torflex EZ lube axle with electric brakes $ 0.00
OPTION-981-5000-2
7

Single 8,000 pound Torflex EZ lube axle with hydraulic brakes $ 755.00
OPTION-981-5000-0
2

Single 10,000 pound Torflex axle with electric brakes $ 1220.00
OPTION-981-5000-2
6

Single 10,000 pound Torflex axle with hydraulic brakes $ 1250.00
OPTION-981-5000-1
9

Tandem 7000 pound Torflex EZ lube axles with electric brakes $ 1080.00

TIRES/RIMS
Part # Description Unit Price

990-100406 (2) 215/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt heavy-duty gray rims (8,000 pound axles on up) $ 0.00
OPTION-911-5000-4
8

(2) 215/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt aluminum rims (8,000 pound axles on up) $ 945.00
OPTION-911-5000-4
9

(2) 235/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt heavy-duty gray rims (8,000 pound axles on up) $ 215.00
OPTION-911-5000-5
0

(2) 235/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt aluminum rims (8,000 pound axles on up) $ 1150.00
OPTION-914-5000-1
0

(4) ST235/80R 16" tires mounted on 8-bolt white spoke rim (Tire is approximately 9.43" wide,
tire capacity is 3,520 pounds each) (Tandem 7,000 pound axles only)

$ 550.00

FENDER
Part # Description Unit Price

990-100415 Aluminum bolt on fenders (Approximately 1/4" thick) (standard fender) $ 0.00
OPTION-980-1002-6
6

12" HD bolt on steel fenders - single axle units only $ 90.00
OPTION-911-5000-5
4

3/16" heavy-duty steel weld on fenders for tandem axles $ 325.00

HITCH
Part # Description Unit Price

990-100274 2-1/2" Wallace Forge Pintle Hitch $ 0.00
OPTION-980-5000-5
2

3" Buyer's Product Pintle Hitch $ 75.00
OPTION-980-5000-1
2

2-5/16" Wallace Forge Ball Hitch $ 40.00
OPTION-980-5000-1
4

2-5/16" Bulldog Ball Hitch (extends tongue approx. 15 1/2") $ 135.00
OPTION-980-5000-5
0

2-5/16" Ball Hitch with Model 20 actuator for Hydraulic brake axles $ 975.00
OPTION-980-5000-5
1

3" Pintle Hitch with Model 20 actuator for Hydraulic brake axles $ 885.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Tire / Rim

Part # Description Unit Price

900-5908-39 Spare tire mounted on heavy-duty gray rim (215/75R 17.5") $ 525.00
900-5908-80 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (215/75R 17.5") $ 825.00
900-5904-76 Spare tire mounted on heavy-duty gray rim (235/75R 17.5") $ 625.00
900-5908-81 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (235/75R 17.5") $ 825.00
900-5913-90 Spare tire mounted on white spoke rim (235/80R 16") - 8 bolt rim $ 275.00
OPTION-911-5001-3
2

Bolt on Spare Tire Mount (5/8" Bolts on 6-1/2" Bolt Centers) $ 240.00

Battery and Battery Box

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5000-1
6

Lockable steel battery box with (1) 1,000 CCA battery (in lieu of standard aluminum box) (All
engines excluding Cummins)

$ 125.00

OPTION-905-8000-3
5

Lockable battery disconnect switch $ 175.00

Bearings

Part # Description Unit Price

990-100112 Debris resistant bearing package in lieu of standard $ 195.00

Chipper Discharge

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5000-9
2

270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge chute with manual 12" chip deflector (Includes
height adjustable discharge & 270 degree discharge stops)

$ 850.00

OPTION-980-5000-9
3

270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with hydraulic controlled 12" chip deflector
(Includes height adjustable discharge & 270 degree discharge stops)

$ 1550.00



OPTION-980-5001-7
1

Stops on discharge - 270 degree turn $ 40.00
OPTION-986-5000-1
2

DELETE standard hand crank height and swivel discharge (to be manual swivel and non-height
adjustable)

- $ 400.00

Chocks & Chock Holders

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-10002
7

Aluminum Bolt On Chock Holders (Does not include chocks) $ 130.00
OPTION-980-5001-0
3

Rubber Wheel Chocks (2) $ 90.00

Cone Holder

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5000-3
9

Pole style cone holder (weld on) $ 105.00
OPTION-980-5000-4
0

Pole style cone holder (bolt on) $ 230.00
OPTION-905-5000-7
1

Hoop style cone holder (weld on) $ 175.00
OPTION-911-2001-4
2

Hoop style cone holder (bolt on) $ 325.00
OPTION-911-5001-2
6

Double Hoop style cone holder (bolt on) $ 510.00

Document Machine Weight

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5001-1
1

Document Machine Weight $ 95.00

Engine Related Options

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5001-8
6

Lockable cover for instrument panel (PSI gas engines only) $ 115.00
OPTION-980-5001-8
1

Engine block heater for PSI gas engines only $ 125.00
OPTION-905-5002-3
7

Engine block heater for Ford 6.2L gas engines only $ 325.00

Extended Warranties

Part # Description Unit Price

900-6997-25 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C3.4 Cat Engines) $ 4430.00
900-6997-28 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C4.4 Cat Engines) $ 5770.00
900-6010-40 5 year / 5,000 hour Warranty (4045 Deere engines) $ 2025.00
WTY-1EXT-250 1 year extended warranty (total warranty = 2 years / 3,000 hours) - excludes engine and clutch $ 1955.00
WTY-2EXT-250 2 year extended warranty (total warranty = 3 years / 4,000 hours) - excludes engine and clutch $ 3260.00

Fire Extinguisher

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5001-6
1

2-1/2 Pound Fire Extinguisher with bolt on mount $ 150.00

Flag Holder

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-10009
0

Bolt-on flag holders (includes flags) - aluminum or steel fenders $ 105.00

Fuel And Hydraulic Tanks

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-915-5000-4
3

Gate Valve for Hydraulic Tank $ 130.00
OPTION-980-10009
5

Gate Valve for Fuel Tank $ 95.00
OPTION-980-5001-4
4

Lockable padlocks for steel fuel and hyd tanks $ 40.00

Hose Protection

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-986-5000-5
3

Add hydraulic hose guards after paint $ 450.00

Lights

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-915-5000-7
3

Wig Wag LED strobe lights - for a machine without a winch (Single decal plate) $ 525.00
OPTION-915-5000-8
6

Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights - for a machine with a winch (Double decal plate) $ 525.00
OPTION-996-5000-0
8

Amber Warning Light with Cage $ 425.00

Manuals (Machine)

Part # Description Unit Price



900-8901-61 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00

Miscellaneous Options

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-0510-6
9

4 place tool holder for shovel and rakes $ 325.00
990-100691 Rental package (Includes: DVD and rental validation form) $ 75.00

Non-Skid Coating

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5001-9
1

Non skid coating on tongue and all step on areas $ 175.00

Mud Flap

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5000-1
4

(2) Mud Flaps (1/4" x 12" x 18") $ 95.00

Pressure Check

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5000-6
2

Pressure Check Gauge $ 95.00

Tongue

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5000-0
2

12" longer bolt-on tongue (total tongue length will be 46" on the 12x, 12xpc, and 15xp, 48" on
the 12xp and 15xpc and 50" on the 200/250)

$ 280.00

OPTION-914-5000-0
8

Telescoping tongue for Model 250/255 with single 20" adjustment (For Models 250XP &
255XP)

$ 645.00

Tongue Jack

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5000-0
8

8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (in lieu of standard jack) $ 275.00
OPTION-911-5000-0
9

8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (includes standard jack) $ 350.00
OPTION-905-5000-2
1

10,000 pound capacity tongue jack with spring return pad $ 225.00
OPTION-911-5001-0
4

12,000 pound bolt on electric tongue jack (JackType: BoltOn 
SupportCapacity: 12,000lbs. 
LiftCapacity: 12,000lbs. 
Travel:24" 
Retracted:45" 
Extended:69" 
Clearance:-- 
Brand:Bulldog 
 )

$ 1775.00

OPTION-955-5000-0
0

Hydraulic tongue jack with multiple position drop leg $ 1725.00

Tool Box

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5001-0
0

Lockable steel tool box in lieu of standard aluminum box $ 175.00

Tools

Part # Description Unit Price

980-0503-19 Disc chipper tool kit to change knives for 5/8" bolts $ 165.00
900-9916-36 Tool kit for Handfed Chippers

Includes:
- Screwdriver set (4 pc)
- 1/2" Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)
- 1/2" Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)
- Crescent wrench 
- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 
- Balldriver tool set (13 pc)
- 1/2" Drive slotted drag link socket
- 26" Polymer Tool Box 

$ 680.00



Vice

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-20004
4

Wilton 5 1/2" swivel steel vice, w/ mount $ 545.00

Wiring

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5000-1
5

 Option 7 Prong (Flat/RV Style) to 6 Prong Coiled Cord $ 45.00
OPTION-912-1001-4
0

Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot $ 125.00
OPTION-980-5001-6
5

Connect Brake Wire to Center Terminal $ 45.00



Jason Morey
6750 Millbrook Road

Remus, MI 49340
USA

989-561-2270 (Phone)
989-561-2273 (Fax)

www.banditchippers.com

MODEL 250XP TRACK (12" DISC STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT
Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated:

Current Pricing February 21, 2023 12:37 PM

Currency: Generated By:

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey)

BASE PRICE
Part # Description Base Price

MODEL-250TRACK Model 250XP Track - (12" Disc Style) Brush Bandit $ 82075.00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
Part # Description Unit Price

STANDARD 40" diameter x 2" thick (2 knife pocket) chipper disc, each pocket equipped with (2) 1/2" x 4 1/2"
x 7 1/4" dual edge knives

$ 0.00

STANDARD 42 gallon steel fuel tank with lockable filler cap, aluminum sight gauge, and magnetic drain plug $ 0.00
STANDARD 42 gallon steel hydraulic tank with lockable filler cap, aluminum sight gauge, and magnetic

drain plug
$ 0.00

STANDARD Gate valve for hydraulic tank $ 0.00
STANDARD Slide box feed system (includes adjustable spring on each side) with (2) horizontal feed wheels

10 5/8" diameter x 18 3/4" wide, driven by (2) 32.3 CID hydraulic motors.
$ 0.00

STANDARD Hydraulic lift cylinder - utilizes a hydraulic cylinder to raise or provide down pressure for the top
feed wheel (controlled via radio remote control)

$ 0.00

STANDARD Bottom feed wheel clean out door (opens via spring latch pin allowing dirt and debris to fall out
extending knife and component life) 

$ 0.00

STANDARD Hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with adjustable end chip deflector $ 0.00
STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge bottom $ 0.00
STANDARD 29" high x 64" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray, heavy-duty

taillight covers, and spring lift assists
$ 0.00

STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables $ 0.00
STANDARD Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions

(forward / stop / reverse)
$ 0.00

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper $ 0.00
STANDARD Lockable aluminum toolbox $ 0.00
STANDARD Banded chipper drive belts (adjustable via a sliding engine system) $ 0.00
STANDARD Pressure check kit - Gauge is NOT included $ 0.00
STANDARD Radio remote control with tether back-up (controls following functions: track forward/reverse,

track left/right, discharge swivel left/right (n/a on stationary discharge), discharge deflector
up/down, yoke up/down, feed forward/reverse, throttle, engine e-stop, and hydraulic winch if
applicable).

$ 0.00

STANDARD Stand alone hydraulic oil cooler $ 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating without pin in place $ 0.00
STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1)

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable
$ 0.00

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00
STANDARD (2) radiator guard posts $ 0.00

PAINT
Part # Description Unit Price

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00

http://www.banditchippers.com


333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00
OPTION-981-5000-3
5

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 250 TRACK (Requires
specification)

$ 795.00

OPTION-981-5000-3
6

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 250 TRACK
(Requires specification)

$ 1525.00

ENGINE
Part # Description Unit Price

990-RC1537-119 Caterpillar C3.4, 120 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000
hour engine warranty)

$ 27720.00

990-RC1591-122 Caterpillar C4.4, 174 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL / STAGE V (Includes 2
year / 2,000 hour engine warranty)

$ 39390.00

990-RC1548-130 John Deere 4045HFC04, 139 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year
/ 2,000 hour engine warranty)

$ 40470.00

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION
Part # Description Unit Price

700-6000-04 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 120 horsepower diesel engines (Includes
1,000 CCA battery with box) - TRACK UNITS ONLY

$ 9175.00

700-6000-09 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 174 horsepower diesel engines (Includes
1,000 CCA battery with box) (Includes enclosure by Bandit) - TRACK UNITS ONLY

$ 8450.00

911-6000-08 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for John Deere 125/139 horsepower diesel
engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - TRACK UNITS ONLY

$ 4325.00

CLUTCH
Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-915-5001-2
2

WPT Hi-Drive - 250 track with Caterpillar 120 hp engine $ 6915.00
OPTION-981-5000-4
3

WPT Hi-Drive - 250 track with Caterpillar 174 hp engine $ 14145.00
OPTION-981-5000-4
2

WPT Hi-Drive - 250 track with John Deere 139 hp engine $ 14705.00

DRIVE SYSTEM
Part # Description Unit Price

990-1017-89 Standard drive system for engines 145 horsepower and below $ 0.00
OPTION-981-5000-1
8

High horsepower option for engines 150 hp and above (Includes 6 belt drive, longer chipper
shaft and belt shield)

$ 1920.00

TRACK
Part # Description Unit Price

990-1015-39 Caterpillar 2-speed 305CR (400MM) rubber track undercarriage - (Includes 4 year track
warranty for assembled components)

$ 0.00

990-1011-84 Caterpillar 305CR (400MM) steel track undercarriage - (Includes 4 year track warranty for
assembled components)

$ 2750.00

INFEED
Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-981-5000-3
8

29" high x 64" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed deflectors $ 850.00
OPTION-980-5001-2
0

Dinamic winch with line docking station and feed assist controlled via remote (Includes 5/16"
diameter x 200' Teufelberger rope with 12" loop installed)

$ 4500.00

OPTION-905-5000-5
9

Hydraulic Last Chance Cables $ 565.00
OPTION-905-5001-1
5

Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed hopper $ 625.00
OPTION-911-5001-5
7

Clear Infeed Curtain $ 260.00
OPTION-981-5000-4
0

Optional hydraulic bump bar for 64" wide FOLDING infeed tray with override controlled by radio
remote

$ 1575.00

OPTION-981-5000-4
1

Optional hydraulic bump bar for 64" wide WELD infeed tray with override controlled by radio
remote

$ 1675.00

FEED SYSTEM



ADD-ON OPTIONS
Battery and Battery Box

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5000-1
6

Lockable steel battery box with (1) 1,000 CCA battery (in lieu of standard aluminum box) (All
engines excluding Cummins)

$ 125.00

Cone Holder

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5000-7
1

Hoop style cone holder (weld on) $ 175.00

Document Machine Weight

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5001-1
1

Document Machine Weight $ 95.00

Extended Warranties

Part # Description Unit Price

900-6997-25 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C3.4 Cat Engines) $ 4430.00
900-6997-28 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C4.4 Cat Engines) $ 5770.00
900-6010-40 5 year / 5,000 hour Warranty (4045 Deere engines) $ 2025.00

Fire Extinguisher

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5001-6
1

2-1/2 Pound Fire Extinguisher with bolt on mount $ 150.00

Fuel And Hydraulic Tanks

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5001-4
4

Lockable padlocks for steel fuel and hyd tanks $ 40.00

Hose Protection

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5001-6
7

Add hydraulic hose guards after paint $ 925.00

Lights

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-915-5000-7
3

Wig Wag LED strobe lights - for a machine without a winch (Single decal plate) $ 525.00
OPTION-915-5000-8
6

Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights - for a machine with a winch (Double decal plate) $ 525.00

Manuals (Machine)

Part # Description Unit Price

900-8901-61 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00

Pressure Check

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5000-6
2

Pressure Check Gauge $ 95.00

Tools

Part # Description Unit Price

900-9916-36 Tool kit for Handfed Chippers
Includes:
- Screwdriver set (4 pc)
- 1/2" Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)
- 1/2" Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)
- Crescent wrench 
- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 
- Balldriver tool set (13 pc)
- 1/2" Drive slotted drag link socket
- 26" Polymer Tool Box 

$ 680.00



Jason Morey
6750 Millbrook Road

Remus, MI 49340
USA

989-561-2270 (Phone)
989-561-2273 (Fax)

www.banditchippers.com

MODEL 255XP (15" DISC STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT
Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated:

Current Pricing February 21, 2023 12:37 PM

Currency: Generated By:

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey)

BASE PRICE
Part # Description Base Price

MODEL-255 Model 255XP - (15" Disc Style) Brush Bandit $ 40090.00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
Part # Description Unit Price

STANDARD 45" diameter x 2" thick (2 knife pocket) chipper disc, each pocket equipped with (2) 1/2" x 4 1/2"
x 8 15/32" dual edge knives.

$ 0.00

STANDARD 40 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight gauge $ 0.00
STANDARD 13 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and sight gauge $ 0.00
STANDARD Slide box feed system (includes adjustable spring on each side) with (2) horizontal feed wheels

10 5/8" diameter x 24 1/2" wide, driven by (2) 32.3 CID hydraulic motors.
$ 0.00

STANDARD Hydraulic lift cylinder - utilizes a hydraulic cylinder to raise or provide down pressure for the top
feed wheel 

$ 0.00

STANDARD Bottom feed wheel clean out door (opens via spring latch pin allowing dirt and debris to fall out
extending knife and component life) 

$ 0.00

STANDARD 360 degree HAND crank swivel discharge (height adjustable) with 12" adjustable chip deflector $ 0.00
STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge bottom $ 0.00
STANDARD 33 1/2" high x 64" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray,

heavy-duty taillight covers, and spring lift assists
$ 0.00

STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables $ 0.00
STANDARD Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions

(forward / stop / reverse)
$ 0.00

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper $ 0.00
STANDARD 3/16" x 2" x 6" rectangular tubing with a 1/4" x 3" x 6" tubular tongue $ 0.00
STANDARD Frame / Fender supports $ 0.00
STANDARD (2) radiator guard posts $ 0.00
STANDARD Lockable aluminum toolbox $ 0.00
STANDARD 3/8" (G70) safety chains with spring loaded latch hooks $ 0.00
STANDARD 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad $ 0.00
STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled power cord &

protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance lights with reflectors.
$ 0.00

STANDARD Banded chipper drive belts (adjustable via a sliding engine system) $ 0.00
STANDARD Pressure check kit - Gauge is NOT included $ 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating without pin in place $ 0.00
STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1)

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable
$ 0.00

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00
STANDARD 4" x 6 1/2" inspection window on belt shield $ 0.00

PAINT
Part # Description Unit Price

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00

http://www.banditchippers.com


333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00
OPTION-914-5000-2
6

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 255 (Requires
specification)

$ 795.00

OPTION-914-5000-2
7

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 255XP
(Requires specification)

$ 1525.00

ENGINE
Part # Description Unit Price

990-RC1512-094 PSI 4.3L, 145 horsepower gas engine without clutch (Includes spark arrestor muffler) $ 14415.00
990-RC1610-182 Ford LSG-635, 3.5L, 130 horsepower GAS engine without clutch (Includes spark arrestor

muffler)
$ 17175.00

990-RC1172-753 Ford RSG-862, 6.2L, 165 horsepower GAS engine without clutch (Includes spark arrestor
muffler) - If ordered on Model 280 / 280HD must select tongue weight option under add on
frame options

$ 22040.00

990-RC1537-119 Caterpillar C3.4, 120 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000
hour engine warranty)

$ 27720.00

990-RC1591-122 Caterpillar C4.4, 174 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL / STAGE V (Includes 2
year / 2,000 hour engine warranty)

$ 39390.00

990-RC1544-126 John Deere 4045HFC04, 125 horsepower engine with NACD spring loaded clutch - Tier 4
FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty)

$ 37995.00

990-RC1533-115 John Deere 4045HFC04, 139 horsepower engine with NACD spring loaded clutch - Tier 4
FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty)

$ 41815.00

990-RC1330-910 John Deere 4045HFC09, 173 horsepower engine with NACD Spring Loaded clutch - Tier 4
FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty)

$ 47380.00

990-RC1595-126 John Deere 4045HFC09, 173 horsepower engine with NACD over center clutch - Tier 4 FINAL
(Includes 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty)

$ 47940.00

990-RC1618-190 Kohler KFI34SE300, 134 horsepower diesel engine with NACD Spring loaded clutch (Includes
3 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) - Tier 4 FINAL

$ 36880.00

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION
Part # Description Unit Price

914-6000-29 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 120 horsepower diesel engines (Includes
1,000 CCA battery with box and enclosure by Bandit) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud
in lockable composite cover

$ 8640.00

700-6000-07 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 174 horsepower diesel engines (Includes
1,000 CCA battery with box and enclosure by Bandit - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in
lockable composite cover

$ 7825.00

914-6000-30 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for John Deere 125 / 139 horsepower diesel
engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box and enclosure by Bandit) - Panel is mounted off
of engine shroud in lockable composite cover

$ 3295.00

911-6000-45 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for John Deere 173 horsepower diesel engines
(Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box) - Panel is mounted off of engine
shroud in lockable composite cover

$ 2930.00

980-6000-45 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Kohler 134 horsepower diesel engines
(Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) -  Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in lockable
composite cover

$ 2525.00

700-6000-11 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Ford 130 horsepower gas engines (Includes
1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with
lockable steel cover

$ 2140.00

700-6000-28 LOR tach with reversing auto feed for Ford 165 horsepower gas engines (Includes 1,000 CCA
battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with lockable cover (MACHINES WITH
NO WINCH OR BUMP BAR)

$ 3610.00

700-6000-31 LOR tach with reversing auto feed for Ford 165 horsepower gas engines (Includes 1,000 CCA
battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with lockable cover (MACHINES WITH
WINCH)

$ 4265.00

700-6000-37 LOR tach with reversing auto feed for Ford 165 horsepower gas engines (Includes 1,000 CCA
battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with lockable cover (MACHINES WITH
WINCH & BUMP BAR)

$ 4695.00



700-6000-26 LOR tach with reversing auto feed for PSI 145 horsepower gas engines (Includes 1,000 CCA
battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with no cover (MACHINES WITH NO
WINCH OR BUMP BAR)

$ 2965.00

700-6000-29 LOR tach with reversing auto feed for PSI 145 horsepower gas engines (Includes 1,000 CCA
battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with no cover (MACHINES WITH
WINCH)

$ 3620.00

700-6000-35 LOR tach with reversing auto feed for PSI 145 horsepower gas engines (Includes 1,000 CCA
battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with no cover (MACHINES WITH
WINCH & BUMP BAR)

$ 3940.00

CLUTCH
Part # Description Unit Price

990-100962 Clutch is included with engine / motor $ 0.00
700-1000-13 NACD over center (double plate clutch) $ 1575.00
700-1000-12 NACD Spring Loaded Clutch $ 1725.00
700-1000-61 NACD Spring Loaded Clutch for Ford 130 hp gas engine $ 1225.00
OPTION-915-5000-9
8

211 WPT double plate clutch with high drives (Must be selected on track or loader units) $ 12665.00

DRIVE SYSTEM
Part # Description Unit Price

990-101035 Standard drive system for engine horsepower options up to 145 horsepower $ 0.00
OPTION-914-5000-2
1

Drive system for Cat 147 and John Deere 125 / 139 horsepower (Includes 5 belt drive) $ 475.00
OPTION-914-5000-0
9

Drive system for Cat 174, John Deere 173 and GM 165 horsepower (Includes 6 belt drive,
longer chipper shaft and belt shield)

$ 795.00

INFEED
Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5001-5
7

Clear Infeed Curtain $ 260.00
OPTION-911-5001-0
8

Optional hydraulic bump bar for 64" wide FOLDING Infeed tray with one override mounted on
the DRIVE side of the infeed

$ 1725.00

OPTION-914-5000-2
8

33 1/2" high x 64" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed deflectors $ 995.00
OPTION-911-5001-3
6

Optional hydraulic bump bar for 64" wide WELD infeed tray with overrides mounted on each
side of infeed.

$ 1905.00

OPTION-980-5000-7
3

Dinamic winch with line docking station and manual push button feed assist (Includes 5/16"
diameter x 200' Teufelberger rope with 12" loop installed) (Includes (1) manual rear stabilizer)

$ 5350.00

OPTION-980-5000-3
4

Single rear manual stabilizer $ 115.00
OPTION-980-5001-3
2

Dual rear manual stabilizers (for machines without winch) $ 230.00
OPTION-905-5000-5
9

Hydraulic Last Chance Cables $ 565.00
OPTION-905-5000-3
5

Install yellow vinyl grips on last chance reset bar $ 15.00
OPTION-915-5000-4
8

Paint the hydraulic last chance handle/bar fluorescent yellow (paint#3592) and include UV
protection.

$ 245.00

OPTION-905-5001-1
5

Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed hopper $ 625.00

FEED SYSTEM
Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-914-5000-0
5

Double teeth for bottom feed wheel $ 225.00
OPTION-915-5000-4
1

Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (All-In-One Mount) $ 325.00
OPTION-915-5000-4
7

Spring Loaded Tool less Trap Door (not available on tandem axle units) $ 250.00
OPTION-911-5001-5
9

Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke up / down,
discharge swivel, discharge flipper up/ down, throttle and engine e-stop) (MUST select
hydraulic swivel discharge with hydraulic flipper option) - Tier 4  and gas engines only

$ 10075.00

OPTION-911-5001-5
8

Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke up / down,
discharge swivel, discharge flipper up/ down (winch if ordered), throttle and engine e-stop)
(MUST select hydraulic swivel discharge with hydraulic flipper option) - Tier 4  and gas engines
only

$ 11125.00

AXLE
Part # Description Unit Price

990-1012-61 Single 10,000 pound Torflex axle with electric brakes (45 degree down trail) $ 0.00



OPTION-914-5000-2
0

Single 10,000 pound Torflex Hydraulic brake axle $ 275.00
OPTION-914-5000-0
0

Tandem 7,000 pound Torflex axles with electric brakes $ 0.00

TIRES/RIMS
Part # Description Unit Price

990-100406 (2) 215/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt heavy-duty gray rims (8,000 pound axles on up) $ 0.00
OPTION-911-5000-4
8

(2) 215/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt aluminum rims (8,000 pound axles on up) $ 945.00
OPTION-911-5000-4
9

(2) 235/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt heavy-duty gray rims (8,000 pound axles on up) $ 215.00
OPTION-911-5000-5
0

(2) 235/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt aluminum rims (8,000 pound axles on up) $ 1150.00
OPTION-914-5000-1
0

(4) ST235/80R 16" tires mounted on 8-bolt white spoke rim (Tire is approximately 9.43" wide,
tire capacity is 3,520 pounds each) (Tandem 7,000 pound axles only)

$ 550.00

OPTION-911-5001-2
0

(4) ST235/80R 16" tires mounted on 8-bolt Aluminum rims (Tire is approximately 9.43" wide,
tire capacity is 3,520 pounds each) (Tandem 7,000 pound axles only)

$ 930.00

FENDER
Part # Description Unit Price

990-100415 Aluminum bolt on fenders (Approximately 1/4" thick) (standard fender) $ 0.00
OPTION-980-1002-6
6

12" HD bolt on steel fenders - single axle units only $ 90.00
OPTION-911-5000-5
4

3/16" heavy-duty steel weld on fenders for tandem axles $ 325.00
OPTION-937-5001-4
4

3/16" heavy-duty aluminum fenders for tandem axles $ 475.00

HITCH
Part # Description Unit Price

990-100274 2-1/2" Wallace Forge Pintle Hitch $ 0.00
OPTION-980-5000-5
2

3" Buyer's Product Pintle Hitch $ 75.00
OPTION-980-5000-1
2

2-5/16" Wallace Forge Ball Hitch $ 40.00
OPTION-980-5000-1
4

2-5/16" Bulldog Ball Hitch (extends tongue approx. 15 1/2") $ 135.00
OPTION-980-5000-5
0

2-5/16" Ball Hitch with Model 20 actuator for Hydraulic brake axles $ 975.00
OPTION-980-5000-5
1

3" Pintle Hitch with Model 20 actuator for Hydraulic brake axles $ 885.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Tire / Rim

Part # Description Unit Price

900-5908-39 Spare tire mounted on heavy-duty gray rim (215/75R 17.5") $ 525.00
900-5908-80 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (215/75R 17.5") $ 825.00
900-5904-76 Spare tire mounted on heavy-duty gray rim (235/75R 17.5") $ 625.00
900-5908-81 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (235/75R 17.5") $ 825.00
900-5913-90 Spare tire mounted on white spoke rim (235/80R 16") - 8 bolt rim $ 275.00
OPTION-911-5001-3
2

Bolt on Spare Tire Mount (5/8" Bolts on 6-1/2" Bolt Centers) $ 240.00

Battery and Battery Box

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5000-1
6

Lockable steel battery box with (1) 1,000 CCA battery (in lieu of standard aluminum box) (All
engines excluding Cummins)

$ 125.00

OPTION-905-8000-3
5

Lockable battery disconnect switch $ 175.00

Chipper Discharge

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5000-9
2

270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge chute with manual 12" chip deflector (Includes
height adjustable discharge & 270 degree discharge stops)

$ 850.00

OPTION-980-5000-9
3

270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with hydraulic controlled 12" chip deflector
(Includes height adjustable discharge & 270 degree discharge stops)

$ 1550.00

OPTION-980-5001-7
1

Stops on discharge - 270 degree turn $ 40.00
OPTION-986-5000-1
2

DELETE standard hand crank height and swivel discharge (to be manual swivel and non-height
adjustable)

- $ 400.00

Chocks & Chock Holders

Part # Description Unit Price



OPTION-980-10002
7

Aluminum Bolt On Chock Holders (Does not include chocks) $ 130.00
OPTION-980-5001-0
3

Rubber Wheel Chocks (2) $ 90.00

Cone Holder

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5000-3
9

Pole style cone holder (weld on) $ 105.00
OPTION-980-5000-4
0

Pole style cone holder (bolt on) $ 230.00
OPTION-905-5000-7
1

Hoop style cone holder (weld on) $ 175.00
OPTION-911-2001-4
2

Hoop style cone holder (bolt on) $ 325.00
OPTION-911-5001-2
6

Double Hoop style cone holder (bolt on) $ 510.00

Document Machine Weight

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5001-1
1

Document Machine Weight $ 95.00

Engine Related Options

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-914-5000-1
2

Optional 33" Discharge for 255 with Cat/Perkins 147/174 $ 375.00
OPTION-905-5001-8
6

Lockable cover for instrument panel (PSI gas engines only) $ 115.00
OPTION-980-5001-8
1

Engine block heater for PSI gas engines only $ 125.00
OPTION-905-5002-3
7

Engine block heater for Ford 6.2L gas engines only $ 325.00

Extended Warranties

Part # Description Unit Price

900-6997-25 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C3.4 Cat Engines) $ 4430.00
900-6997-28 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C4.4 Cat Engines) $ 5770.00
900-6010-40 5 year / 5,000 hour Warranty (4045 Deere engines) $ 2025.00
WTY-1EXT-255 1 year extended warranty (total warranty = 2 years / 3,000 hours) - excludes engine and clutch $ 2290.00
WTY-2EXT-255 2 year extended warranty (total warranty = 3 years / 4,000 hours) - excludes engine and clutch $ 3815.00

Fire Extinguisher

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5001-6
1

2-1/2 Pound Fire Extinguisher with bolt on mount $ 150.00

Flag Holder

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-10009
0

Bolt-on flag holders (includes flags) - aluminum or steel fenders $ 105.00

Fuel And Hydraulic Tanks

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-10009
5

Gate Valve for Fuel Tank $ 95.00
OPTION-915-5000-4
3

Gate Valve for Hydraulic Tank $ 130.00
OPTION-980-5001-4
4

Lockable padlocks for steel fuel and hyd tanks $ 40.00

Hose Protection

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-986-5000-5
3

Add hydraulic hose guards after paint $ 450.00

Lights

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-915-5000-7
3

Wig Wag LED strobe lights - for a machine without a winch (Single decal plate) $ 525.00
OPTION-996-5000-0
8

Amber Warning Light with Cage $ 425.00
OPTION-915-5000-8
6

Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights - for a machine with a winch (Double decal plate) $ 525.00

Manuals (Machine)

Part # Description Unit Price

900-8901-61 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00

Miscellaneous Options

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-0510-6
9

4 place tool holder for shovel and rakes $ 325.00



Non-Skid Coating

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5001-9
1

Non skid coating on tongue and all step on areas $ 175.00

Mud Flap

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5000-1
4

(2) Mud Flaps (1/4" x 12" x 18") $ 95.00

Pressure Check

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5000-6
2

Pressure Check Gauge $ 95.00

Tongue

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5000-0
2

12" longer bolt-on tongue (total tongue length will be 46" on the 12x, 12xpc, and 15xp, 48" on
the 12xp and 15xpc and 50" on the 200/250)

$ 280.00

OPTION-914-5000-0
8

Telescoping tongue for Model 250/255 with single 20" adjustment (For Models 250XP &
255XP)

$ 645.00

Tongue Jack

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5000-0
8

8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (in lieu of standard jack) $ 275.00
OPTION-911-5000-0
9

8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (includes standard jack) $ 350.00
OPTION-911-5001-0
4

12,000 pound bolt on electric tongue jack (JackType: BoltOn 
SupportCapacity: 12,000lbs. 
LiftCapacity: 12,000lbs. 
Travel:24" 
Retracted:45" 
Extended:69" 
Clearance:-- 
Brand:Bulldog 
 )

$ 1775.00

OPTION-905-5000-2
1

10,000 pound capacity tongue jack with spring return pad $ 225.00
OPTION-955-5000-0
0

Hydraulic tongue jack with multiple position drop leg $ 1725.00

Tool Box

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5001-0
0

Lockable steel tool box in lieu of standard aluminum box $ 175.00

Tools

Part # Description Unit Price

980-0503-19 Disc chipper tool kit to change knives for 5/8" bolts $ 165.00
900-9916-36 Tool kit for Handfed Chippers

Includes:
- Screwdriver set (4 pc)
- 1/2" Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)
- 1/2" Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)
- Crescent wrench 
- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 
- Balldriver tool set (13 pc)
- 1/2" Drive slotted drag link socket
- 26" Polymer Tool Box 

$ 680.00

Vice

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-20004
4

Wilton 5 1/2" swivel steel vice, w/ mount $ 545.00

Wiring

Part # Description Unit Price



OPTION-980-5001-6
5

Connect Brake Wire to Center Terminal $ 45.00
OPTION-905-5000-1
5

 Option 7 Prong (Flat/RV Style) to 6 Prong Coiled Cord $ 45.00
OPTION-912-1001-4
0

Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot $ 125.00



Jason Morey
6750 Millbrook Road

Remus, MI 49340
USA

989-561-2270 (Phone)
989-561-2273 (Fax)

www.banditchippers.com

MODEL 280XP HD (18" DISC STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT
Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated:

Current Pricing February 21, 2023 12:37 PM

Currency: Generated By:

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey)

BASE PRICE
Part # Description Base Price

MODEL-280HD Model 280XP HD - (18" Disc Style) Brush Bandit $ 60220.00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
Part # Description Unit Price

STANDARD 55" diameter x 2" thick (2 knife pocket) chipper disc, each pocket equipped with (2) 1/2" x 4 1/2"
x 7 1/4" and (1) 1/2" x 4 1/2" x 5 1/8" dual edge knives.

$ 0.00

STANDARD 60 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight gauge $ 0.00
STANDARD 32 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight

gauge
$ 0.00

STANDARD Gate valve for hydraulic tank $ 0.00
STANDARD Slide box feed system (w/ 2 adjustable springs on one side) and (2) horizontal feed wheels.

Top wheel is 15 3/4" diameter x 20" wide driven via (1) 63.9 CID motor and chain. Bottom
wheel is 10 5/8" diameter x 20" wide driven via (1) 63.9 CID motor.

$ 0.00

STANDARD Hydraulic lift cylinder - utilizes a hydraulic cylinder to raise or provide down pressure for the top
feed wheel 

$ 0.00

STANDARD Bottom feed wheel clean out door (opens via spring latch pin allowing dirt and debris to fall out
extending knife and component life) 

$ 0.00

STANDARD 360 degree HAND crank swivel discharge (height adjustable) with 12" adjustable chip deflector $ 0.00
STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge bottom $ 0.00
STANDARD 33 1/2" high x 64" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray,

heavy-duty taillight covers, and spring lift assists
$ 0.00

STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables $ 0.00
STANDARD Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions

(forward / stop / reverse)
$ 0.00

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper $ 0.00
STANDARD 1/4" x 3" x 8" tubular steel frame with a 3/8" x 3" x 8" tubular steel tongue $ 0.00
STANDARD Frame / Fender supports $ 0.00
STANDARD (2) radiator guard posts $ 0.00
STANDARD Lockable aluminum toolbox $ 0.00
STANDARD 3/8" (G70) safety chains with spring loaded latch hooks $ 0.00
STANDARD 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad $ 0.00
STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled power cord &

protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance lights with reflectors.
$ 0.00

STANDARD Banded chipper drive belts (adjustable via a sliding engine system) $ 0.00
STANDARD Pressure check kit - Gauge is NOT included $ 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating without pin in place $ 0.00
STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1)

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable
$ 0.00

http://www.banditchippers.com


STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00
STANDARD 4" x 6 1/2" inspection window on belt shield $ 0.00

PAINT
Part # Description Unit Price

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00
333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00
OPTION-955-5000-4
6

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 280HD (Requires
specification)

$ 975.00

OPTION-955-5000-4
7

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 280HD
(Requires specification)

$ 1875.00

ENGINE
Part # Description Unit Price

990-RC1172-753 Ford RSG-862, 6.2L, 165 horsepower GAS engine without clutch (Includes spark arrestor
muffler) - If ordered on Model 280 / 280HD must select tongue weight option under add on
frame options

$ 22040.00

990-RC1591-122 Caterpillar C4.4, 174 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL / STAGE V (Includes 2
year / 2,000 hour engine warranty)

$ 39390.00

990-RC1605-176 Caterpillar C7.1L, 225 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL / Stage V (Includes 2
year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) (Must select offset bearing pad on 19XPC towable and all
track units)

$ 57280.00

990-RC1593-124 Caterpillar C7.1L, 275 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL / Stage V (Includes 2
year / 2,000 engine warranty) (Drum chippers only - must select offset bearing pad under base
assembly options if a track or loader option is selected)

$ 56050.00

990-RC1549-131 John Deere 4045HFC09, 173 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year
/ 2,000 hour engine warranty)

$ 46125.00

990-RC1595-126 John Deere 4045HFC09, 173 horsepower engine with NACD over center clutch - Tier 4 FINAL
(Includes 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty)

$ 47940.00

990-RC1288-869 John Deere 6068HFC08, 200 horsepower engine with over center style clutch - Tier 4 FINAL
(Includes 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) (Must select offset bearing pad on 19XPC
towable and track units)

$ 65845.00

990-RC1471-053 John Deere 6068HFC09, 300 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year
/ 2,000 hour engine warranty) (Drum chippers only - must select offset bearing pad under base
assembly options if a track or loader option is selected)

$ 81535.00

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION
Part # Description Unit Price

700-6000-07 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 174 horsepower diesel engines (Includes
1,000 CCA battery with box and enclosure by Bandit - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in
lockable composite cover

$ 7825.00

937-6000-97 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 225 horsepower diesel engines (Includes
1,400 CCA battery with steel battery box) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in lockable
composite cover

$ 3275.00

955-6000-32 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 275 horsepower diesel engines (Includes
1,400 CCA battery with steel battery box)

$ 4995.00

911-6000-45 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for John Deere 173 horsepower diesel engines
(Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box) - Panel is mounted off of engine
shroud in lockable composite cover

$ 2930.00

937-6000-74 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for John Deere 200 horsepower diesel engines
(Includes 1,400 CCA battery with steel battery box) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in
lockable composite cover

$ 2875.00

937-6000-75 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for John Deere 300 horsepower diesel engines
(Includes 1,400 CCA battery with steel battery box) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in
lockable composite cover

$ 3880.00

700-6000-28 LOR tach with reversing auto feed for Ford 165 horsepower gas engines (Includes 1,000 CCA
battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with lockable cover (MACHINES WITH
NO WINCH OR BUMP BAR)

$ 3610.00



700-6000-31 LOR tach with reversing auto feed for Ford 165 horsepower gas engines (Includes 1,000 CCA
battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with lockable cover (MACHINES WITH
WINCH)

$ 4265.00

700-6000-37 LOR tach with reversing auto feed for Ford 165 horsepower gas engines (Includes 1,000 CCA
battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with lockable cover (MACHINES WITH
WINCH & BUMP BAR)

$ 4695.00

CLUTCH
Part # Description Unit Price

990-100962 Clutch is included with engine / motor $ 0.00
700-1000-12 NACD Spring Loaded Clutch $ 1725.00
700-1000-13 NACD over center (double plate clutch) $ 1575.00
700-1000-14 NACD over center (Triple plate clutch) $ 3015.00
OPTION-915-5000-9
8

211 WPT double plate clutch with high drives (Must be selected on track or loader units) $ 12665.00

DRIVE SYSTEM
Part # Description Unit Price

990-1017-54 Standard frame and drive system included in base price $ 0.00
OPTION-955-5000-4
3

Drive system and frame for Ford gas engine $ 2095.00
OPTION-955-5000-4
0

Larger base and drive system for horsepower options 250 and above (Includes HD infeed with
weld on pan and 32" wide feed wheels)

$ 5625.00

INFEED
Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5001-5
5

33 1/2" high x 64" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed deflectors $ 575.00
OPTION-911-5001-3
6

Optional hydraulic bump bar for 64" wide WELD infeed tray with overrides mounted on each
side of infeed.

$ 1905.00

OPTION-980-5002-0
8

Dinamic winch with line docking station with electronic joystick feed assist (Includes 5/16"
diameter x 200' Teufelberger rope with 12" loop installed) (Includes (1) manual rear stabilizer
unless dual rear hydraulic stabilizers are ordered)

$ 6175.00

OPTION-937-5000-5
7

Dual rear hydraulic stabilizers $ 2850.00
OPTION-911-5001-5
7

Clear Infeed Curtain $ 260.00
OPTION-905-5000-5
9

Hydraulic Last Chance Cables $ 565.00
OPTION-905-5000-3
9

Paint the hydraulic last chance cable handles/bars $ 175.00
OPTION-915-5000-4
8

Paint the hydraulic last chance handle/bar fluorescent yellow (paint#3592) and include UV
protection.

$ 245.00

OPTION-905-5001-1
5

Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed hopper $ 625.00

FEED SYSTEM
Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-955-5000-4
8

Super sized spring loaded slide box feed system with (2) horizontal feed wheels. Top feed
wheel is chain driven and is 15 3/4" diameter x 32" wide, and bottom feed wheel is 10 5/8"
diameter x 32" wide.

$ 1975.00

OPTION-911-5001-5
9

Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke up / down,
discharge swivel, discharge flipper up/ down, throttle and engine e-stop) (MUST select
hydraulic swivel discharge with hydraulic flipper option) - Tier 4  and gas engines only

$ 10075.00

OPTION-911-5001-5
8

Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke up / down,
discharge swivel, discharge flipper up/ down (winch if ordered), throttle and engine e-stop)
(MUST select hydraulic swivel discharge with hydraulic flipper option) - Tier 4  and gas engines
only

$ 11125.00

OPTION-925-5000-1
3

Hydraulic Flow Control (Double Pump Manifold) $ 625.00
OPTION-915-5000-4
7

Spring Loaded Tool less Trap Door (not available on tandem axle units) $ 250.00

AXLE
Part # Description Unit Price

STANDARD-900-59
09-45

Tandem 8K Torflex Electric Brake (zero down trail) $ 0.00
OPTION-955-5000-3
6

Tandem 10,000 pound Torflex axles with electric brakes - Loader units only $ 2675.00



OPTION-955-5000-3
1

Tandem 10,000 pound Torflex axles with electric brakes $ 2490.00

TIRES/RIMS
Part # Description Unit Price

STANDARD-900-59
08-39

(4) 215/75R17.5 tires mounted on 8 bolt HD gray rims $ 0.00
OPTION-955-5000-3
2

(4) 215/75R17.5 tires mounted on 8 bolt aluminum rims $ 1875.00
OPTION-955-5000-3
3

(4) 235/75R17.5 tires mounted on 8 bolt HD gray rims $ 385.00
OPTION-955-5000-3
4

(4) 235/75R17.5 tires mounted on 8 bolt aluminum rims $ 2295.00

FENDER
Part # Description Unit Price

STANDARD-21FN 14" wide steel weld on tandem axle fender (for 8K tandem axles) $ 0.00
OPTION-955-5000-3
5

16" wide steel weld on tandem axle fenders for 10,000 pound axles $ 95.00

HITCH
Part # Description Unit Price

STANDARD-912-20
0037

2-1/2" Wallace Forge Pintle Hitch $ 0.00
OPTION-980-5000-5
2

3" Buyer's Product Pintle Hitch $ 75.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Tire / Rim

Part # Description Unit Price

900-5908-39 Spare tire mounted on heavy-duty gray rim (215/75R 17.5") $ 525.00
900-5908-80 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (215/75R 17.5") $ 825.00
900-5904-76 Spare tire mounted on heavy-duty gray rim (235/75R 17.5") $ 625.00
900-5908-81 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (235/75R 17.5") $ 825.00

Bearings

Part # Description Unit Price

990-100112 Debris resistant bearing package in lieu of standard $ 195.00

Chipper Discharge

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5000-9
2

270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge chute with manual 12" chip deflector (Includes
height adjustable discharge & 270 degree discharge stops)

$ 850.00

OPTION-980-5000-9
3

270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with hydraulic controlled 12" chip deflector
(Includes height adjustable discharge & 270 degree discharge stops)

$ 1550.00

OPTION-980-5001-7
1

Stops on discharge - 270 degree turn $ 40.00

Chipper Disc with Knives

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-955-1000-0
8

Replaceable knife pocket wear plates $ 1950.00

Chocks & Chock Holders

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-10002
7

Aluminum Bolt On Chock Holders (Does not include chocks) $ 130.00
OPTION-980-5001-0
3

Rubber Wheel Chocks (2) $ 90.00

Cone Holder

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5000-3
9

Pole style cone holder (weld on) $ 105.00
OPTION-980-5000-4
0

Pole style cone holder (bolt on) $ 230.00
OPTION-905-5000-7
1

Hoop style cone holder (weld on) $ 175.00
OPTION-911-2001-4
2

Hoop style cone holder (bolt on) $ 325.00
OPTION-911-5001-2
6

Double Hoop style cone holder (bolt on) $ 510.00

Document Machine Weight

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5001-1
1

Document Machine Weight $ 95.00



Extended Warranties

Part # Description Unit Price

WTY-1EXT-280HD 1 year extended warranty (total warranty = 2 years / 3,000 hours) - excludes engine and clutch $ 3485.00
WTY-2EXT-280HD 2 year extended warranty (total warranty = 3 years / 4,000 hours) - excludes engine and clutch $ 5810.00
900-6010-40 5 year / 5,000 hour Warranty (4045 Deere engines) $ 2025.00
900-6010-41 5 year / 5,000 hour Warranty (6068 Deere engines) $ 2870.00
900-6997-28 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C4.4 Cat Engines) $ 5770.00
900-6996-22 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C7.1 Cat Engines) $ 9730.00

Fire Extinguisher

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5001-6
1

2-1/2 Pound Fire Extinguisher with bolt on mount $ 150.00

Flag Holder

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-10009
0

Bolt-on flag holders (includes flags) - aluminum or steel fenders $ 105.00

Frame

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-955-5000-4
3

Tongue weights (to be selected if Ford 165 horsepower gas engine is ordered) $ 2440.00

Fuel And Hydraulic Tanks

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5001-4
4

Lockable padlocks for steel fuel and hyd tanks $ 40.00
OPTION-980-10009
5

Gate Valve for Fuel Tank $ 95.00

Lights

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-915-5000-7
3

Wig Wag LED strobe lights - for a machine without a winch (Single decal plate) $ 525.00
OPTION-915-5000-8
6

Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights - for a machine with a winch (Double decal plate) $ 525.00

Manuals (Machine)

Part # Description Unit Price

900-8901-62 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00

Non-Skid Coating

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5001-9
1

Non skid coating on tongue and all step on areas $ 175.00

Mud Flap

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5000-1
4

(2) Mud Flaps (1/4" x 12" x 18") $ 95.00

Pressure Check

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5000-6
2

Pressure Check Gauge $ 95.00

Tongue Jack

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5000-2
1

10,000 pound capacity tongue jack with spring return pad $ 225.00
OPTION-955-5000-0
0

Hydraulic tongue jack with multiple position drop leg $ 1725.00

Tools

Part # Description Unit Price

980-0503-19 Disc chipper tool kit to change knives for 5/8" bolts $ 165.00
900-9916-36 Tool kit for Handfed Chippers

Includes:
- Screwdriver set (4 pc)
- 1/2" Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)
- 1/2" Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)
- Crescent wrench 
- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 
- Balldriver tool set (13 pc)
- 1/2" Drive slotted drag link socket
- 26" Polymer Tool Box 

$ 680.00



Vice

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-20004
4

Wilton 5 1/2" swivel steel vice, w/ mount $ 545.00

Wiring

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5000-1
5

 Option 7 Prong (Flat/RV Style) to 6 Prong Coiled Cord $ 45.00
OPTION-912-1001-4
0

Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot $ 125.00



Jason Morey
6750 Millbrook Road

Remus, MI 49340
USA

989-561-2270 (Phone)
989-561-2273 (Fax)

www.banditchippers.com

MODEL 65XP (6" DISC STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT
Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated:

Current Pricing February 21, 2023 12:37 PM

Currency: Generated By:

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey)

BASE PRICE
Part # Description Base Price

MODEL-65 Model 65XP - (6" Disc Style) Brush Bandit $ 14820.00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
Part # Description Unit Price

STANDARD 26" diameter x 3/4" thick (2 knife pocket) chipper disc, each pocket equipped with (1) 1/2" x 4" x
7 1/4" dual edge knife.

$ 0.00

STANDARD 7 gallon Flambeau EPA Plastic tank with carb canister and fuel gauge $ 0.00
STANDARD 7 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug $ 0.00
STANDARD Hinged yoke assembly with a single 10 5/8" diameter x 11 1/2" wide feed wheel $ 0.00
STANDARD Top feed wheel jack mount with locking pin to raise & lock top feed wheel using tongue jack $ 0.00
STANDARD 360 degree manual swivel discharge with 12" adjustable chip deflector $ 0.00
STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge bottom $ 0.00
STANDARD 24" high x 42" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed tray $ 0.00
STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables $ 0.00
STANDARD Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions

(forward / stop / reverse)
$ 0.00

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper $ 0.00
STANDARD 3/16" x 2" x 4" rectangular tubing with a 1/4" x 2" x 4" tubular tongue $ 0.00
STANDARD 1/4" (G70) safety chains with spring loaded latch hooks $ 0.00
STANDARD 2,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad $ 0.00
STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled power cord &

protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance lights with reflectors.
$ 0.00

STANDARD Banded chipper drive belts (adjustable via a sliding engine system) $ 0.00
STANDARD Pressure check kit for 65/75 - Single Wheel - Gauge is NOT included $ 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating without pin in place $ 0.00
STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1)

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable
$ 0.00

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00

PAINT
Part # Description Unit Price

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00
333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00
OPTION-626-5000-8
3

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 65XP (Requires
specification)

$ 600.00

OPTION-626-5000-8
4

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 65XP
(Requires specification)

$ 1150.00

ENGINE
Part # Description Unit Price

990-RC0839-421 Kohler CH740, 25 horsepower gas engine (Includes 3 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) $ 3590.00

http://www.banditchippers.com


990-RC1194-775A Kohler CH1000, 37 horsepower gas engine (direct drive - NO clutch) (Model 65/75) (Includes 3
year / 2,000 hour engine warranty)

$ 4750.00

990-RC0747-328 Vanguard 613477, 35 horsepower gas engine (Includes 3 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) $ 3970.00

INFEED
Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-626-1000-9
6

Optional hydraulic bump bar for 42" wide infeed tray (no override) $ 1625.00
OPTION-626-5000-2
5

Rear Stabilizer - 65/75 $ 75.00
OPTION-905-5000-5
9

Hydraulic Last Chance Cables $ 565.00
OPTION-907-5000-1
3

Shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed hopper $ 550.00
OPTION-626-5000-8
9

Clear Infeed Curtain $ 185.00

FEED SYSTEM
Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-626-5000-4
8

Double teeth on bottom feed wheel (11" wide feed wheel) **(ONLY AVAILABLE WITH DUAL
FEED WHEELS)**

$ 130.00

OPTION-626-5000-0
7

Hinged yoke assembly with DUAL feed wheels (Top feed wheel is 10 5/8" diameter x 11 1/2"
wide and bottom feed wheel is 6 1/2" diameter x 11 1/2" wide). 

$ 1475.00

OPTION-980-10012
3

Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (note: this option is standard on all track
machines with the Bandit control panel)

$ 285.00

AXLE
Part # Description Unit Price

990-100439 Single 2,200 pound non-brake Torflex EZ lube axle $ 0.00
OPTION-626-10003
7

Single 3,500 pound non-brake Torflex EZ lube axle $ 280.00
OPTION-626-5000-0
9

Single 3,500 pound electric brake Torflex EZ lube axle $ 515.00
OPTION-907-5000-1
1

Single 3,500 pound Torflex EZ lube axle with hydraulic brakes $ 925.00

TIRES/RIMS
Part # Description Unit Price

990-100403 (2) 20.5 x 8" x 10" tires mounted on 5-bolt white solid rims (standard tires for 2,200 pound axle) $ 0.00
OPTION-626-5000-1
7

(2) P-185 x 14" tires mounted on 5-bolt white modular rims (must select with 3,500 pound axle
upgrade)

$ 145.00

FENDER
Part # Description Unit Price

990-100411 10 gauge steel weld on fenders (standard fenders for 2,200 pound axle with 20.5" x 8" x 10"
tires)

$ 0.00

OPTION-626-5000-1
8

Aluminum bolt on fenders for 20.5 x 8 tires (in lieu of 10 gauge steel fenders) $ 405.00
OPTION-626-5000-1
6

Heavy-duty steel weld on fenders $ 125.00
OPTION-626-5000-1
9

Aluminum bolt on fenders for P185 x 14 tires $ 285.00

HITCH
Part # Description Unit Price

990-100276 2" Fulton Ball Hitch $ 0.00
OPTION-980-5000-1
2

2-5/16" Wallace Forge Ball Hitch $ 40.00
OPTION-980-5000-5
2

3" Buyer's Product Pintle Hitch $ 75.00
OPTION-626-5000-1
3

2" Adjustable Croftball Hitch $ 125.00
OPTION-626-5000-1
1

2" Bulldog Hitch $ 170.00
OPTION-626-5000-2
2

2-1/2" Pintle Hitch $ 125.00
OPTION-626-5000-1
5

2-5/16" Ball Hitch with Model 20 actuator for Hydraulic brake axles (18" shorter tongue) $ 1055.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Tire / Rim

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-626-5000-2
7

Spare tire mounted on white solid rim (20.5 x 8 x 10") $ 285.00
OPTION-626-5000-2
8

Spare tire mounted on white modular rim (P185 x 14") $ 305.00



Battery and Battery Box

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-626-5000-8
0

Optional battery disconnect, mounted $ 195.00

Chipper Discharge

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-626-5000-8
7

Hand crank height adjustable discharge (gas engines only) $ 375.00

Chocks & Chock Holders

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-10002
7

Aluminum Bolt On Chock Holders (Does not include chocks) $ 130.00
OPTION-980-5001-0
3

Rubber Wheel Chocks (2) $ 90.00

Cone Holder

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5000-3
9

Pole style cone holder (weld on) $ 105.00

Document Machine Weight

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5001-1
1

Document Machine Weight $ 95.00

Engine Related Options

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-626-5000-3
0

Engine top cover (Gas engines only) (Briggs, Kohler or Vanguard Engines Only.) $ 325.00
OPTION-626-1000-8
6

Auto feed (non-reversing) with IEC tach $ 975.00

Extended Warranties

Part # Description Unit Price

WTY-1EXT-65 1 year extended warranty (total warranty = 2 years / 3,000 hours) - excludes engine and clutch $ 860.00
WTY-2EXT-65 2 year extended warranty (total warranty = 3 years / 4,000 hours) - excludes engine and clutch $ 1435.00

Fire Extinguisher

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-907-5000-2
6

Bolt-on 2 1/2 pound fire extinguisher (gas engines only) $ 140.00

Flag Holder

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-10009
0

Bolt-on flag holders (includes flags) - aluminum or steel fenders $ 105.00

Fuel And Hydraulic Tanks

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5001-4
4

Lockable padlocks for steel fuel and hyd tanks $ 40.00
OPTION-626-5000-6
5

Lockable filler cap for plastic fuel tank and steel hydraulic tank (includes padlocks) $ 95.00
OPTION-980-10009
5

Gate Valve for Fuel Tank $ 95.00
OPTION-905-5000-2
3

Gate valve for hydraulic tank $ 130.00
OPTION-626-5000-9
0

8 gallon steel fuel tank in lieu of standard (gas engines only) $ 385.00
OPTION-626-5000-7
9

Fuel line shutoff for plastic fuel tank (in-line) $ 40.00

Manuals (Machine)

Part # Description Unit Price

900-8901-58 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00

Miscellaneous Options

Part # Description Unit Price

990-100691 Rental package (Includes: DVD and rental validation form) $ 75.00

Mud Flap

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5000-1
4

(2) Mud Flaps (1/4" x 12" x 18") $ 95.00

Pressure Check

Part # Description Unit Price



OPTION-980-5000-6
2

Pressure Check Gauge $ 95.00

Tongue Jack

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-10011
3

8,000# capacity tongue jack with stationary foot pad (in lieu of standard 5,000 pound jack) $ 110.00
OPTION-911-5000-0
9

8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (includes standard jack) $ 350.00

Tool Box

Part # Description Unit Price

911-1000-08 Lockable aluminum tool box $ 175.00

Tools

Part # Description Unit Price

986-0501-22 Tool kit to change knives for 1/2" bolt $ 165.00
OPTION-626-5000-3
6

Tool kit for Handfed Chippers
 (Includes:
- Screwdriver set (4 pc)
- 1/2" Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)
- 1/2" Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)
- Crescent wrench 
- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 
- Balldriver tool set (13 pc)
- 1/2" Drive slotted drag link socket
- 26" Polymer Tool Box 
)

$ 680.00

Trailer Related Options

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-626-10005
4

Heavy-duty enclosed Lexan taillight covers $ 225.00

Vice

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-20004
4

Wilton 5 1/2" swivel steel vice, w/ mount $ 545.00

Wiring

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5000-1
5

 Option 7 Prong (Flat/RV Style) to 6 Prong Coiled Cord $ 45.00
OPTION-912-1001-4
0

Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot $ 125.00



Jason Morey
6750 Millbrook Road

Remus, MI 49340
USA

989-561-2270 (Phone)
989-561-2273 (Fax)

www.banditchippers.com

MODEL 75XP (7" DISC STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT
Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated:

Current Pricing February 21, 2023 12:37 PM

Currency: Generated By:

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey)

BASE PRICE
Part # Description Base Price

MODEL-75 Model 75XP - (7" Disc Style) Brush Bandit $ 17555.00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
Part # Description Unit Price

STANDARD 26" diameter x 3/4" thick (2 knife pocket) chipper disc, each pocket equipped with (1) 1/2" x 4" x
8 3/8" dual edge knife.

$ 0.00

STANDARD 7 gallon Flambeau EPA Plastic tank with carb canister and fuel gauge $ 0.00
STANDARD 7 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug $ 0.00
STANDARD Hinged yoke assembly with a single 10 5/8" diameter x 11 1/2" wide feed wheel $ 0.00
STANDARD Top feed wheel jack mount with locking pin to raise & lock top feed wheel using tongue jack $ 0.00
STANDARD 360 degree manual swivel discharge with 12" adjustable chip deflector $ 0.00
STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge bottom $ 0.00
STANDARD 24" high x 42" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed tray $ 0.00
STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables $ 0.00
STANDARD Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions

(forward / stop / reverse)
$ 0.00

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper $ 0.00
STANDARD 3/16" x 2" x 4" rectangular tubing with a 1/4" x 2" x 4" tubular tongue $ 0.00
STANDARD 1/4" (G70) safety chains with spring loaded latch hooks $ 0.00
STANDARD 2,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad $ 0.00
STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled power cord &

protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance lights with reflectors.
$ 0.00

STANDARD Banded chipper drive belts (adjustable via a sliding engine system) $ 0.00
STANDARD Pressure check kit for 65/75 - Single Wheel - Gauge is NOT included $ 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating without pin in place $ 0.00
STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1)

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable
$ 0.00

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00

PAINT
Part # Description Unit Price

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00
333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00
OPTION-907-5000-2
9

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 75XP (Requires
specification)

$ 600.00

OPTION-907-5000-3
0

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 75XP
(Requires specification)

$ 1150.00

ENGINE
Part # Description Unit Price

990-RC0839-421 Kohler CH740, 25 horsepower gas engine (Includes 3 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) $ 3590.00

http://www.banditchippers.com


990-RC1194-775A Kohler CH1000, 37 horsepower gas engine (direct drive - NO clutch) (Model 65/75) (Includes 3
year / 2,000 hour engine warranty)

$ 4750.00

990-RC0747-328 Vanguard 613477, 35 horsepower gas engine (Includes 3 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) $ 3970.00

INFEED
Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-907-5000-1
3

Shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed hopper $ 550.00
OPTION-626-1000-9
6

Optional hydraulic bump bar for 42" wide infeed tray (no override) $ 1625.00
OPTION-626-5000-2
5

Rear Stabilizer - 65/75 $ 75.00
OPTION-905-5000-5
9

Hydraulic Last Chance Cables $ 565.00
OPTION-626-5000-8
9

Clear Infeed Curtain $ 185.00

FEED SYSTEM
Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-626-5000-4
8

Double teeth on bottom feed wheel (11" wide feed wheel) **(ONLY AVAILABLE WITH DUAL
FEED WHEELS)**

$ 130.00

OPTION-907-5000-2
4

Hinged yoke assembly with DUAL feed wheels (Top feed wheel is 10 5/8" diameter x 11 1/2"
wide and bottom feed wheel is 6 1/2" diameter x 11 1/2" wide)

$ 1515.00

OPTION-980-10012
3

Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (note: this option is standard on all track
machines with the Bandit control panel)

$ 285.00

AXLE
Part # Description Unit Price

990-100439 Single 2,200 pound non-brake Torflex EZ lube axle $ 0.00
OPTION-626-10003
7

Single 3,500 pound non-brake Torflex EZ lube axle $ 280.00
OPTION-626-5000-0
9

Single 3,500 pound electric brake Torflex EZ lube axle $ 515.00
OPTION-907-5000-1
1

Single 3,500 pound Torflex EZ lube axle with hydraulic brakes $ 925.00

TIRES/RIMS
Part # Description Unit Price

990-100403 (2) 20.5 x 8" x 10" tires mounted on 5-bolt white solid rims (standard tires for 2,200 pound axle) $ 0.00
OPTION-626-5000-1
7

(2) P-185 x 14" tires mounted on 5-bolt white modular rims (must select with 3,500 pound axle
upgrade)

$ 145.00

FENDER
Part # Description Unit Price

990-100411 10 gauge steel weld on fenders (standard fenders for 2,200 pound axle with 20.5" x 8" x 10"
tires)

$ 0.00

OPTION-626-5000-1
8

Aluminum bolt on fenders for 20.5 x 8 tires (in lieu of 10 gauge steel fenders) $ 405.00
OPTION-626-5000-1
6

Heavy-duty steel weld on fenders $ 125.00
OPTION-626-5000-1
9

Aluminum bolt on fenders for P185 x 14 tires $ 285.00

HITCH
Part # Description Unit Price

990-100276 2" Fulton Ball Hitch $ 0.00
OPTION-980-5000-1
2

2-5/16" Wallace Forge Ball Hitch $ 40.00
OPTION-626-5000-1
3

2" Adjustable Croftball Hitch $ 125.00
OPTION-626-5000-1
1

2" Bulldog Hitch $ 170.00
OPTION-626-5000-2
2

2-1/2" Pintle Hitch $ 125.00
OPTION-626-5000-1
4

3" Pintle Hitch with Model 20 actuator for Hydraulic brake axles (18" shorter tongue) $ 965.00
OPTION-626-5000-1
5

2-5/16" Ball Hitch with Model 20 actuator for Hydraulic brake axles (18" shorter tongue) $ 1055.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Tire / Rim

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-626-5000-2
7

Spare tire mounted on white solid rim (20.5 x 8 x 10") $ 285.00
OPTION-626-5000-2
8

Spare tire mounted on white modular rim (P185 x 14") $ 305.00



OPTION-626-5000-7
5

Bolt on Spare Tire Mount (1/2" Bolts on 4-1/2" centers) $ 240.00

Battery and Battery Box

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-626-5000-8
0

Optional battery disconnect, mounted $ 195.00

Chipper Discharge

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-626-5000-8
7

Hand crank height adjustable discharge (gas engines only) $ 375.00

Chocks & Chock Holders

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-10002
7

Aluminum Bolt On Chock Holders (Does not include chocks) $ 130.00
OPTION-980-5001-0
3

Rubber Wheel Chocks (2) $ 90.00

Cone Holder

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5000-3
9

Pole style cone holder (weld on) $ 105.00

Document Machine Weight

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5001-1
1

Document Machine Weight $ 95.00

Engine Related Options

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-626-5000-3
0

Engine top cover (Gas engines only) (Briggs, Kohler or Vanguard Engines Only.) $ 325.00
OPTION-626-1000-8
6

Auto feed (non-reversing) with IEC tach $ 975.00

Extended Warranties

Part # Description Unit Price

WTY-1EXT-75 1 year extended warranty (total warranty = 2 years / 3,000 hours) - excludes engine and clutch $ 1025.00
WTY-2EXT-75 2 year extended warranty (total warranty = 3 years / 4,000 hours) - excludes engine and clutch $ 1710.00

Fire Extinguisher

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-907-5000-2
6

Bolt-on 2 1/2 pound fire extinguisher (gas engines only) $ 140.00

Flag Holder

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-10009
0

Bolt-on flag holders (includes flags) - aluminum or steel fenders $ 105.00

Fuel And Hydraulic Tanks

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5001-4
4

Lockable padlocks for steel fuel and hyd tanks $ 40.00
OPTION-980-10009
5

Gate Valve for Fuel Tank $ 95.00
OPTION-626-5000-6
5

Lockable filler cap for plastic fuel tank and steel hydraulic tank (includes padlocks) $ 95.00
OPTION-905-5000-2
3

Gate valve for hydraulic tank $ 130.00
OPTION-626-5000-9
0

8 gallon steel fuel tank in lieu of standard (gas engines only) $ 385.00
OPTION-626-5000-7
9

Fuel line shutoff for plastic fuel tank (in-line) $ 40.00

Manuals (Machine)

Part # Description Unit Price

900-8901-59 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00

Miscellaneous Options

Part # Description Unit Price

990-100691 Rental package (Includes: DVD and rental validation form) $ 75.00

Mud Flap

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5000-1
4

(2) Mud Flaps (1/4" x 12" x 18") $ 95.00

Pressure Check

Part # Description Unit Price



OPTION-980-5000-6
2

Pressure Check Gauge $ 95.00

Tongue Jack

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-10011
3

8,000# capacity tongue jack with stationary foot pad (in lieu of standard 5,000 pound jack) $ 110.00
OPTION-911-5000-0
9

8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (includes standard jack) $ 350.00

Tool Box

Part # Description Unit Price

911-1000-08 Lockable aluminum tool box $ 175.00

Tools

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-626-5000-3
6

Tool kit for Handfed Chippers
 (Includes:
- Screwdriver set (4 pc)
- 1/2" Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)
- 1/2" Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)
- Crescent wrench 
- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 
- Balldriver tool set (13 pc)
- 1/2" Drive slotted drag link socket
- 26" Polymer Tool Box 
)

$ 680.00

Trailer Related Options

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-626-10005
4

Heavy-duty enclosed Lexan taillight covers $ 225.00

Vice

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-20004
4

Wilton 5 1/2" swivel steel vice, w/ mount $ 545.00

Wiring

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5000-1
5

 Option 7 Prong (Flat/RV Style) to 6 Prong Coiled Cord $ 45.00
OPTION-912-1001-4
0

Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot $ 125.00



Jason Morey
6750 Millbrook Road

Remus, MI 49340
USA

989-561-2270 (Phone)
989-561-2273 (Fax)

www.banditchippers.com

MODEL 90XP (9" DISC STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT
Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated:

Current Pricing February 21, 2023 12:38 PM

Currency: Generated By:

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey)

BASE PRICE
Part # Description Base Price

MODEL-90 Model 90XP - (9" Disc Style) Brush Bandit $ 26205.00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
Part # Description Unit Price

STANDARD 30" diameter x 1-1/2" thick (2 knife pocket) chipper disc, each pocket equipped with (2) 1/2" x
4" x 5 1/8" dual edge knives

$ 0.00

STANDARD 24-1/2 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug and aluminium sight gauge $ 0.00
STANDARD 7 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug and aluminium sight gauge $ 0.00
STANDARD Slide box feed system (includes adjustable spring on each side) with (2) horizontal feed wheels

7 1/2" diameter x 16 3/8" wide, driven by (2) 15.9 CID hydraulic motors.
$ 0.00

STANDARD Top feed wheel jack mount with locking pin to raise & lock top feed wheel using tongue jack
(not provided when hydraulic lift cylinder option is selected)

$ 0.00

STANDARD Bottom feed wheel clean out door (opens via spring latch pin allowing dirt and debris to fall out
extending knife and component life) 

$ 0.00

STANDARD 360 degree HAND crank swivel discharge (height adjustable) with 12" adjustable chip deflector $ 0.00
STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge bottom $ 0.00
STANDARD 29" high x 45" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray $ 0.00
STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables $ 0.00
STANDARD Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions

(forward / stop / reverse)
$ 0.00

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper $ 0.00
STANDARD 3/16" x 2" x 4" rectangular tubing with a 1/4" x 3" x 4" tubular tongue $ 0.00
STANDARD 5/16" (G70) safety chains with spring loaded latch hooks $ 0.00
STANDARD 5,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad $ 0.00
STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled power cord &

protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance lights with reflectors.
$ 0.00

STANDARD Banded chipper drive belts (adjustable via a sliding engine system) $ 0.00
STANDARD Pressure check kit - Gauge is NOT included $ 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating without pin in place $ 0.00
STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1)

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable
$ 0.00

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00

PAINT
Part # Description Unit Price

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00
333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00
OPTION-986-5000-5
7

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 90XP (Requires
specification)

$ 675.00

http://www.banditchippers.com


OPTION-986-5000-5
8

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 90XP
(Requires specification)

$ 1275.00

ENGINE
Part # Description Unit Price

990-RC1194-775 Kohler CH1000, 37 horsepower gas engine (direct drive - NO clutch) (Includes 3 year / 2,000
hour engine warranty)

$ 3540.00

990-RC1550-132 Ford MSG-425, 2.5L, 84 horsepower gas engine without clutch (Includes sucker fan and spark
arrestor muffler)

$ 12685.00

990-RC1621-193 Caterpillar C2.2, 67 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000
hour engine warranty)

$ 18915.00

990-RC1579-163 Caterpillar C3.4, 74 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000
hour engine warranty)

$ 20765.00

990-RC1486-068 Kohler KDI19E401, 49.6 horsepower (turbocharged) diesel engine with NACD spring loaded
clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 3 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty)

$ 18350.00

990-RC1520-102 Kohler KDI2504, 74 horsepower (turbocharged) diesel engine with NACD spring loaded clutch -
Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 3 year / 2000 hour engine warranty)

$ 20055.00

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION
Part # Description Unit Price

907-6000-05 Reversing auto feed with IEC tach for Kohler 37 horsepower gas engines (Includes 1,000 CCA
battery with box)

$ 1425.00

905-6000-50 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 67 horsepower diesel engines (Includes
1,000 CCA battery with box and enclosure by Bandit) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud
in lockable composite cover

$ 2515.00

905-6000-45 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 74 horsepower diesel engines (Includes
1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in lockable composite
cover

$ 2545.00

986-6000-17 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Kohler 49 horsepower diesel engines
(Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in lockable
composite cover

$ 2385.00

980-6000-50 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Kohler 74 horsepower diesel engines
(Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in lockable
composite cover

$ 2515.00

700-6000-39 IEC mechanical tach WITHOUT auto feed for Ford 84 hp gas engines only (Includes 1,000
CCA battery with aluminum battery box)

$ 1750.00

700-6000-19 LOR tach with reversing auto feed for Ford 84 horsepower gas engines (Includes 1,000 CCA
battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with lockable cover (MACHINES WITH
NO WINCH OR BUMP BAR)

$ 2570.00

700-6000-21 LOR tach with reversing auto feed for Ford 84 horsepower gas engines (Includes 1,000 CCA
battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with lockable cover (MACHINES WITH
WINCH)

$ 3140.00

700-6000-25 LOR tach with reversing auto feed for Ford 84 horsepower gas engines (Includes 1,000 CCA
battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with lockable cover (MACHINES WITH 
WINCH & BUMP BAR)

$ 3380.00

CLUTCH
Part # Description Unit Price

990-100962 Clutch is included with engine / motor $ 0.00
990-1017-72 No clutch - direct drive $ 0.00
700-1000-34 NACD Spring Loaded Clutch for Ford 84 hp gas engine $ 1175.00
700-1000-12 NACD Spring Loaded Clutch $ 1725.00
700-1000-32 PSI Auto Clutch $ 1825.00

MODEL PACKAGE

INFEED
Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-986-5000-6
2

29" high x 45" wide tapered infeed hopper with heavy-duty infeed and 30" weld on pan with
infeed deflectors

$ 825.00



OPTION-980-5001-4
1

Optional hydraulic bump bar for 45" wide infeed tray with one override mounted on infeed $ 1675.00
OPTION-980-5000-7
3

Dinamic winch with line docking station and manual push button feed assist (Includes 5/16"
diameter x 200' Teufelberger rope with 12" loop installed) (Includes (1) manual rear stabilizer)

$ 5350.00

OPTION-980-5000-3
4

Single rear manual stabilizer $ 115.00
OPTION-905-5002-3
0

Clear Infeed Curtain $ 225.00
OPTION-905-5000-5
9

Hydraulic Last Chance Cables $ 565.00
OPTION-915-5000-4
8

Paint the hydraulic last chance handle/bar fluorescent yellow (paint#3592) and include UV
protection.

$ 245.00

OPTION-905-5000-3
5

Install yellow vinyl grips on last chance reset bar $ 15.00
OPTION-905-5001-1
5

Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed hopper $ 625.00

FEED SYSTEM
Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-986-10000
2

Hydraulic lift cylinder for top feed wheel (controlled manually unless wireless radio remote
option is selected)

$ 1050.00

OPTION-905-5001-3
8

Hydraulic Flow Control (Single Mount) $ 275.00
OPTION-915-5000-4
1

Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (All-In-One Mount) $ 325.00
OPTION-905-5000-3
1 

Spring Loaded Tool less Trap Door $ 250.00

AXLE
Part # Description Unit Price

990-1018-31 Single 6,000 pound Torflex EZ Lube axle with electric brakes $ 0.00
OPTION-905-5001-4
0

Single 6,000 Pound Torflex EZ lube hydraulic brake axle (free backing) $ 705.00
OPTION-980-5001-8
2

Single 7,000 pound Torflex EZ lube electric brake axle $ 250.00

TIRES/RIMS
Part # Description Unit Price

990-1014-87 (2) 225/75R 15" tires mounted on 6-bolt white modular rims $ 0.00
OPTION-980-5001-5
4

(2) 225/75R 15" tires mounted on 6-bolt aluminum rims $ 350.00
OPTION-986-5000-2
8

(2) ST235/80R 16" tires mounted on 8-bolt white modular rims (7,000 pound axles only) (in
Lieu of 15")

$ 185.00

OPTION-905-5001-3
9

(2) ST235/80R 16" (10-ply) tires mounted on 6-bolt white modular rims (6,000 pound axles
only) (in Lieu of 15")

$ 185.00

FENDER
Part # Description Unit Price

990-100415 Aluminum bolt on fenders (Approximately 1/4" thick) (standard fender) $ 0.00
OPTION-980-5001-8
4

16" wide weld on steel fenders (note: fender is much wider than tire) $ 325.00

HITCH
Part # Description Unit Price

990-100274 2-1/2" Wallace Forge Pintle Hitch $ 0.00
OPTION-980-5000-5
2

3" Buyer's Product Pintle Hitch $ 75.00
OPTION-980-5000-1
3

2" Bulldog Ball Hitch (extends tongue approx 15 1/2") $ 125.00
OPTION-980-5000-1
4

2-5/16" Bulldog Ball Hitch (extends tongue approx. 15 1/2") $ 135.00
OPTION-980-5000-1
2

2-5/16" Wallace Forge Ball Hitch $ 40.00
OPTION-980-5000-5
0

2-5/16" Ball Hitch with Model 20 actuator for Hydraulic brake axles $ 975.00
OPTION-980-5000-5
1

3" Pintle Hitch with Model 20 actuator for Hydraulic brake axles $ 885.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Standards

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5000-1
6

4" x 6 1/2" inspection window on belt shield $ 125.00

Tire / Rim

Part # Description Unit Price

900-5907-21 Spare tire mounted on white modular rim (225/75R 15") $ 250.00



900-5916-38 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (225/75R 15") $ 395.00
900-5917-34 Spare tire mounted on white spoke rim (235/80R 16") - 6 bolt rim $ 305.00
900-5913-90 Spare tire mounted on white spoke rim (235/80R 16") - 8 bolt rim $ 275.00
OPTION-980-5001-6
7

Bolt on Spare Tire Mount (1/2" Bolts on 5-1/2" Bolt Centers) $ 240.00

Battery and Battery Box

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5000-1
6

Lockable steel battery box with (1) 1,000 CCA battery (in lieu of standard aluminum box) (All
engines excluding Cummins)

$ 125.00

OPTION-905-8000-3
5

Lockable battery disconnect switch $ 175.00

Bearings

Part # Description Unit Price

990-100112 Debris resistant bearing package in lieu of standard $ 195.00

Chipper Discharge

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5000-9
3

270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with hydraulic controlled 12" chip deflector
(Includes height adjustable discharge & 270 degree discharge stops)

$ 1550.00

OPTION-980-5000-9
2

270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge chute with manual 12" chip deflector (Includes
height adjustable discharge & 270 degree discharge stops)

$ 850.00

OPTION-980-5001-7
1

Stops on discharge - 270 degree turn $ 40.00
OPTION-986-5000-1
2

DELETE standard hand crank height and swivel discharge (to be manual swivel and non-height
adjustable)

- $ 400.00

Chocks & Chock Holders

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-10002
7

Aluminum Bolt On Chock Holders (Does not include chocks) $ 130.00
OPTION-980-5001-0
3

Rubber Wheel Chocks (2) $ 90.00

Cone Holder

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5000-3
9

Pole style cone holder (weld on) $ 105.00
OPTION-980-5000-4
0

Pole style cone holder (bolt on) $ 230.00
OPTION-911-2001-4
2

Hoop style cone holder (bolt on) $ 325.00

Document Machine Weight

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5001-1
1

Document Machine Weight $ 95.00

Engine Related Options

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-626-5000-3
0

Engine top cover (Gas engines only) (Briggs, Kohler or Vanguard Engines Only.) $ 325.00
OPTION-980-5000-9
1

Radiator guard posts (2) $ 225.00
OPTION-905-5001-8
6

Lockable cover for instrument panel (PSI gas engines only) $ 115.00
OPTION-980-5001-8
1

Engine block heater for PSI gas engines only $ 125.00
OPTION-905-5002-1
9

Engine block heater for Ford 2.5L gas engines only $ 450.00

Extended Warranties

Part # Description Unit Price

900-6997-25 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C3.4 Cat Engines) $ 4430.00
WTY-1EXT-90 1 year extended warranty (total warranty = 2 years / 3,000 hours) - excludes engine and clutch $ 1415.00
WTY-2EXT-90 2 year extended warranty (total warranty = 3 years / 4,000 hours) - excludes engine and clutch $ 2355.00

Fire Extinguisher

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5001-6
1

2-1/2 Pound Fire Extinguisher with bolt on mount $ 150.00

Flag Holder

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-10009
0

Bolt-on flag holders (includes flags) - aluminum or steel fenders $ 105.00



Fuel And Hydraulic Tanks

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5000-2
3

Gate valve for hydraulic tank $ 130.00
OPTION-980-10009
5

Gate Valve for Fuel Tank $ 95.00
OPTION-980-5001-4
4

Lockable padlocks for steel fuel and hyd tanks $ 40.00

Hose Protection

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-986-5000-5
3

Add hydraulic hose guards after paint $ 450.00

Lights

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-996-5000-0
8

Amber Warning Light with Cage $ 425.00
OPTION-915-5000-8
6

Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights - for a machine with a winch (Double decal plate) $ 525.00
OPTION-915-5000-7
3

Wig Wag LED strobe lights - for a machine without a winch (Single decal plate) $ 525.00

Manuals (Machine)

Part # Description Unit Price

900-8912-45 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00

Miscellaneous Options

Part # Description Unit Price

990-100691 Rental package (Includes: DVD and rental validation form) $ 75.00
OPTION-980-0510-6
9

4 place tool holder for shovel and rakes $ 325.00

Non-Skid Coating

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5001-9
1

Non skid coating on tongue and all step on areas $ 175.00

Mud Flap

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5000-1
4

(2) Mud Flaps (1/4" x 12" x 18") $ 95.00

Pressure Check

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5000-6
2

Pressure Check Gauge $ 95.00

Tongue

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5001-6
8

Telescoping tongue with single 20 inch adjustment. $ 695.00
OPTION-980-5001-2
8

Hydraulic articulating tongue, w/ control valve, 45 degree articulation curbside $ 3250.00

Tongue Jack

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5000-0
8

8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (in lieu of standard jack) $ 275.00
OPTION-911-5000-0
9

8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (includes standard jack) $ 350.00
OPTION-911-5001-0
4

12,000 pound bolt on electric tongue jack (JackType: BoltOn 
SupportCapacity: 12,000lbs. 
LiftCapacity: 12,000lbs. 
Travel:24" 
Retracted:45" 
Extended:69" 
Clearance:-- 
Brand:Bulldog 
 )

$ 1775.00

OPTION-905-5000-2
1

10,000 pound capacity tongue jack with spring return pad $ 225.00
OPTION-955-5000-0
0

Hydraulic tongue jack with multiple position drop leg $ 1725.00

Tool Box

Part # Description Unit Price



911-1000-08 Lockable aluminum tool box $ 175.00

Tools

Part # Description Unit Price

900-9916-36 Tool kit for Handfed Chippers
Includes:
- Screwdriver set (4 pc)
- 1/2" Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)
- 1/2" Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)
- Crescent wrench 
- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 
- Balldriver tool set (13 pc)
- 1/2" Drive slotted drag link socket
- 26" Polymer Tool Box 

$ 680.00

986-0501-22 Tool kit to change knives for 1/2" bolt $ 165.00

Vice

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-20004
4

Wilton 5 1/2" swivel steel vice, w/ mount $ 545.00

Wiring

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5001-6
5

Connect Brake Wire to Center Terminal $ 45.00
OPTION-905-5000-1
5

 Option 7 Prong (Flat/RV Style) to 6 Prong Coiled Cord $ 45.00
OPTION-912-1001-4
0

Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot $ 125.00



Jason Morey
6750 Millbrook Road

Remus, MI 49340
USA

989-561-2270 (Phone)
989-561-2273 (Fax)

www.banditchippers.com

MODEL 90XP CB (9" DISC STYLE) CHIPPER / CHIP BOX COMBO UNIT
Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated:

Current Pricing February 21, 2023 12:38 PM

Currency: Generated By:

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey)

BASE PRICE
Part # Description Base Price

MODEL-CB90 Model 90XP CB - (9" Disc Style) Chipper / Chip Box Combo Unit $ 47185.00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
Part # Description Unit Price

STANDARD 7 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug and aluminium sight gauge $ 0.00
STANDARD 8.5 cubic yard hydraulic powered chip box w/ dual rear side opening doors. $ 0.00
STANDARD 30" diameter x 1-1/2" thick (2 knife pocket) chipper disc, each pocket equipped with (2) 1/2" x

4" x 5 1/8" dual edge knives
$ 0.00

STANDARD 29" high x 45" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray $ 0.00
STANDARD 3/16" x 2" x 6" rectangular tubing with a 1/4" x 3" x 6" tubular tongue $ 0.00
STANDARD Pressure check kit - Gauge is NOT included $ 0.00
STANDARD 360 degree chipper turntable with spring loaded lock pin $ 0.00
STANDARD 24-1/2 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug and aluminium sight gauge $ 0.00
STANDARD 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad $ 0.00
STANDARD Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions

(forward / stop / reverse)
$ 0.00

STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled power cord &
protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance lights with reflectors.

$ 0.00

STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating without pin in place $ 0.00
STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper $ 0.00
STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables $ 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00
STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00
STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1)

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable
$ 0.00

STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge bottom $ 0.00
STANDARD 360 degree manual swivel discharge with 12" adjustable chip deflector $ 0.00
STANDARD 5/16" (G70) safety chains with spring loaded latch hooks $ 0.00
STANDARD Slide box feed system (includes adjustable spring on each side) with (2) horizontal feed wheels

7 1/2" diameter x 16 3/8" wide, driven by (2) 15.9 CID hydraulic motors.
$ 0.00

STANDARD Top feed wheel jack mount with locking pin to raise & lock top feed wheel using tongue jack
(not provided when hydraulic lift cylinder option is selected)

$ 0.00

PAINT
Part # Description Unit Price

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00
333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00
OPTION-986-5000-5
7

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 90XP (Requires
specification)

$ 675.00

OPTION-986-5000-5
8

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 90XP
(Requires specification)

$ 1275.00

http://www.banditchippers.com


ENGINE
Part # Description Unit Price

990-RC1194-775 Kohler CH1000, 37 horsepower gas engine (direct drive - NO clutch) (Includes 3 year / 2,000
hour engine warranty)

$ 3540.00

990-RC1550-132 Ford MSG-425, 2.5L, 84 horsepower gas engine without clutch (Includes sucker fan and spark
arrestor muffler)

$ 12685.00

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION
Part # Description Unit Price

907-6000-05 Reversing auto feed with IEC tach for Kohler 37 horsepower gas engines (Includes 1,000 CCA
battery with box)

$ 1425.00

905-6000-41 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Ford 84 horsepower gas engines (Includes
1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with lockable steel cover

$ 1930.00

CLUTCH
Part # Description Unit Price

990-1017-72 No clutch - direct drive $ 0.00
990-100962 Clutch is included with engine / motor $ 0.00
700-1000-34 NACD Spring Loaded Clutch for Ford 84 hp gas engine $ 1175.00

INFEED
Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5001-0
7

Clear Infeed Curtain $ 225.00
OPTION-905-5002-3
0

Clear Infeed Curtain $ 225.00
OPTION-905-5000-5
9

Hydraulic Last Chance Cables $ 565.00
OPTION-905-5001-1
5

Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed hopper $ 625.00

FEED SYSTEM
Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-986-10000
2

Hydraulic lift cylinder for top feed wheel (controlled manually unless wireless radio remote
option is selected)

$ 1050.00

OPTION-915-5000-4
1

Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (All-In-One Mount) $ 325.00

AXLE
Part # Description Unit Price

990-1015-51 Tandem 7,000 pound Spring axles with electric brakes $ 0.00

TIRES/RIMS
Part # Description Unit Price

990-1017-65 (4) ST235/80R 16" tires mounted on 8-bolt white spoke rims (Tire is approximately 9.43" wide,
tire capacity is 3,520 pounds each) (Tandem 7,000 pound axles only)

$ 0.00

OPTION-910-5000-1
2

(4) ST235/80R 16" tires mounted on 8-bolt Aluminum rims (Tire is approximately 9.43" wide,
tire capacity is 3,520 pounds each) (Tandem 7,000 pound axles only)

$ 725.00

HITCH
Part # Description Unit Price

990-100274 2-1/2" Wallace Forge Pintle Hitch $ 0.00
OPTION-980-5000-5
2

3" Buyer's Product Pintle Hitch $ 75.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Tire / Rim

Part # Description Unit Price

900-5913-94 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (235/80R 16") $ 405.00
900-5913-90 Spare tire mounted on white spoke rim (235/80R 16") - 8 bolt rim $ 275.00

Chocks & Chock Holders

Part # Description Unit Price



OPTION-980-10002
7

Aluminum Bolt On Chock Holders (Does not include chocks) $ 130.00
OPTION-980-5001-0
3

Rubber Wheel Chocks (2) $ 90.00

Cone Holder

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5000-3
9

Pole style cone holder (weld on) $ 105.00
OPTION-905-5000-7
1

Hoop style cone holder (weld on) $ 175.00

Document Machine Weight

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5001-1
1

Document Machine Weight $ 95.00

Engine Related Options

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-626-5000-3
0

Engine top cover (Gas engines only) (Briggs, Kohler or Vanguard Engines Only.) $ 325.00
OPTION-980-5001-8
1

Engine block heater for PSI gas engines only $ 125.00

Fire Extinguisher

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5001-6
1

2-1/2 Pound Fire Extinguisher with bolt on mount $ 150.00

Fuel And Hydraulic Tanks

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5000-2
3

Gate valve for hydraulic tank $ 130.00

Lights

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-915-5000-7
3

Wig Wag LED strobe lights - for a machine without a winch (Single decal plate) $ 525.00
OPTION-915-5000-8
6

Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights - for a machine with a winch (Double decal plate) $ 525.00

Non-Skid Coating

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5001-9
1

Non skid coating on tongue and all step on areas $ 175.00

Mud Flap

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-910-5000-1
4

(2) Mud Flaps (3/8" x 9" x 20 3/8") $ 175.00

Pressure Check

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-5000-6
2

Pressure Check Gauge $ 95.00

Tongue Jack

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5000-2
1

10,000 pound capacity tongue jack with spring return pad $ 225.00

Tool Box

Part # Description Unit Price

911-1000-08 Lockable aluminum tool box $ 175.00

Tools

Part # Description Unit Price

900-9916-36 Tool kit for Handfed Chippers
Includes:
- Screwdriver set (4 pc)
- 1/2" Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)
- 1/2" Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)
- Crescent wrench 
- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 
- Balldriver tool set (13 pc)
- 1/2" Drive slotted drag link socket
- 26" Polymer Tool Box 

$ 680.00



Vice

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-20004
4

Wilton 5 1/2" swivel steel vice, w/ mount $ 545.00

Wiring

Part # Description Unit Price

990-100088 7-PRONG (Round Pin) Male trailer plug $ 50.00
990-100089 7-PRONG (Flat Pin/RV-Style) Male trailer plug $ 45.00
OPTION-912-1001-4
0

Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot $ 125.00



Jason Morey
6750 Millbrook Road

Remus, MI 49340
USA

989-561-2270 (Phone)
989-561-2273 (Fax)

www.banditchippers.com

MODEL SG-40 TRACK STUMP GRINDER
Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated:

Current Pricing February 21, 2023 12:38 PM

Currency: Generated By:

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey)

BASE PRICE
Part # Description Base Price

MODEL-SG-40 Model SG-40 - Track Stump Grinder $ 17990.00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
Part # Description Unit Price

STANDARD SP-40 340 CCA battery $ 0.00
STANDARD Electric switch for cutterwheel engagement $ 0.00
STANDARD Rubber track undercarriage with travel speed of approximately 2.5 MPH (driven via 2 hydraulic

motors)
$ 0.00

STANDARD 7 gallon steel fuel tank with sight gauge and lockable cap $ 0.00
STANDARD 7 gallon steel hydraulic tank with sight gauge and lockable cap $ 0.00
STANDARD 3-position operator's console with joystick controls (controls cutterwheel and track drive

functions)
$ 0.00

STANDARD (1) 2" x 6" swing cylinder and (1) 2" x 6" up / down cylinder $ 0.00
STANDARD Rubber debris skirts $ 0.00

PAINT
Part # Description Unit Price

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00
333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00
OPTION-208-5000-1
3

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - SG-40 (Requires
specification)

$ 600.00

OPTION-208-5000-1
4

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - SG-40
(Requires specification)

$ 1150.00

ENGINE
Part # Description Unit Price

990-RC1458-040 Kohler ECH980, 38 horsepower (EFI) gas engine (Includes spark arrestor muffler and 3 year /
2,000 hour engine warranty)

$ 4460.00

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION
Part # Description Unit Price

208-6000-03 Kohler EFI 38hp Package, (RC1458-040) $ 435.00

STUMP GRINDER CUTTER WHEELS
Part # Description Unit Price

standard563 18" diameter x 1/2" thick BELT driven Green wheel with 8 Green teeth $ 0.00
OPTION-208-5000-1
5

18" diameter x 1/2" thick BELT driven New Revolution cutter wheel with 24 teeth $ 875.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Extended Warranties

Part # Description Unit Price

http://www.banditchippers.com


WTY-1EXT-SG40 1 year extended warranty (total warranty = 2 years / 3,000 hours) - excludes engine and tracks $ 965.00
WTY-2EXT-SG40 2 year extended warranty (total warranty = 3 years / 4,000 hours) - excludes engine and tracks $ 1610.00

Hose Protection

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-208-5000-0
3

High Pressure Hose Protection Kit $ 350.00



Jason Morey
6750 Millbrook Road

Remus, MI 49340
USA

989-561-2270 (Phone)
989-561-2273 (Fax)

www.banditchippers.com

MODEL SG-40W SELF-PROPELLED STUMP GRINDER
Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated:

Current Pricing February 21, 2023 12:38 PM

Currency: Generated By:

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey)

BASE PRICE
Part # Description Base Price

MODEL-SG-40W Model SG-40W - Self-Propelled Stump Grinder $ 20945.00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
Part # Description Unit Price

STANDARD SP-40 340 CCA battery $ 0.00
STANDARD Electric switch for cutterwheel engagement $ 0.00
STANDARD (6) rubber flotation tires mounted on 5-bolt white rims (dual rims can be removed via a single

bolt)
$ 0.00

STANDARD 7 gallon steel fuel tank with sight gauge and lockable cap $ 0.00
STANDARD 7 gallon steel hydraulic tank with sight gauge and lockable cap $ 0.00
STANDARD 3-position operator's console with joystick controls (controls cutterwheel and track drive

functions)
$ 0.00

STANDARD (1) 2" x 6" swing cylinder and (1) 2" x 6" up / down cylinder $ 0.00
STANDARD Rubber debris skirts $ 0.00
STANDARD Four wheel drive $ 0.00
STANDARD Counter balance valve minimizes creeping back during grinding $ 0.00

PAINT
Part # Description Unit Price

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00
333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00
OPTION-208-5000-1
3

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - SG-40 (Requires
specification)

$ 600.00

OPTION-208-5000-1
4

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - SG-40
(Requires specification)

$ 1150.00

ENGINE
Part # Description Unit Price

990-RC1458-040 Kohler ECH980, 38 horsepower (EFI) gas engine (Includes spark arrestor muffler and 3 year /
2,000 hour engine warranty)

$ 4460.00

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION
Part # Description Unit Price

208-6000-03 Kohler EFI 38hp Package, (RC1458-040) $ 435.00

STUMP GRINDER CUTTER WHEELS
Part # Description Unit Price

standard563 18" diameter x 1/2" thick BELT driven Green wheel with 8 Green teeth $ 0.00
OPTION-208-5000-1
5

18" diameter x 1/2" thick BELT driven New Revolution cutter wheel with 24 teeth $ 875.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS

http://www.banditchippers.com


Hose Protection

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-208-5000-0
3

High Pressure Hose Protection Kit $ 350.00



Jason Morey
6750 Millbrook Road

Remus, MI 49340
USA

989-561-2270 (Phone)
989-561-2273 (Fax)

www.banditchippers.com

MODEL 2550 TRACK STUMP GRINDER
Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated:

Current Pricing February 21, 2023 12:38 PM

Currency: Generated By:

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey)

BASE PRICE
Part # Description Base Price

MODEL-2550
TRACK

Model 2550 Track - Stump Grinder $ 41695.00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
Part # Description Unit Price

STANDARD 8.5 gallon steel hydraulic tank with lockable filler cap, glass sight gauge mounted to side of tank
and magnetic drain plug 

$ 0.00

STANDARD 8.5 gallon steel fuel tank with lockable filler cap, aluminum sight gauge and magnetic drain plug $ 0.00
STANDARD 600 PSI Gauge $ 0.00
STANDARD 3000 PSI Gauge $ 0.00
STANDARD 6000 PSI Gauge $ 0.00
STANDARD Hydrostatic unit (Cutterwheel is driven by a heavy-duty hydraulic motor and is engaged via a

hydraulic pump) (NO belts or bearings to maintain) 
$ 0.00

STANDARD Rubber track undercarriage driven via two Parker hydraulic motors with brakes $ 0.00
STANDARD Plastic battery compartment with 800 CCA Interstate battery $ 0.00
STANDARD Murphy 380 panel with tach / hour meter (Tier 4 final and gas engines) $ 0.00
STANDARD Rubber debris chip curtains $ 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00
STANDARD Self contained live hydraulic system $ 0.00
STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1)

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable
$ 0.00

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00
STANDARD 5 section control valve $ 0.00
STANDARD Variable swing / travel speed $ 0.00
STANDARD Hydraulic oil cooler  $ 0.00

PAINT
Part # Description Unit Price

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00
333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00
OPTION-203-5000-6
8

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 2550 (Requires
specification)

$ 675.00

OPTION-203-5000-6
9

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 2550
(Requires specification)

$ 1275.00

ENGINE
Part # Description Unit Price

990-RC1276-857 Kubota WG1605G, 49.6 horsepower GAS engine - (No Enclosure) (2 year / 2,000 hour
warranty)

$ 12595.00

990-RC1571-153 Kohler 49 horsepower diesel engine - Tier 4 FINAL (No Enclosure) (Includes 3 year / 2,000
hour engine warranty)

$ 15330.00

http://www.banditchippers.com


CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION
Part # Description Unit Price

203-6000-02 Kubota 49 gas package $ 635.00
203-6000-05 Kubota 49 diesel package $ 115.00
203-6000-07 Kohler 49 diesel package $ 160.00

STUMP GRINDER CONTROL
Part # Description Unit Price

STANDARD-203-00
00-08

Unit to be controlled via control valves mounted on side of machine (valves control cutter wheel
and machine drive functions)

$ 0.00

OPTION-203-5000-2
7

Unit to be controlled via radio remote control with tether back-up (Remote will control cutter
wheel and machine drive functions, also included on remote is engine e-stop)

$ 7080.00

TRACK
Part # Description Unit Price

STANDARD-900-59
16-78

Smooth Rubber Track Undercarriage (No Tread) $ 0.00
OPTION-203-5000-1
9

SWT-S Turf Friendly Rubber Track (With Tread) $ 0.00

STUMP GRINDER CUTTER WHEELS
Part # Description Unit Price

STANDARD-203-10
00-63

21" diameter x 1" thick Bandit cutter wheel with 18 Green teeth $ 0.00
OPTION-203-5000-4
5

21" diameter x 1 1/4" thick New Revolution cutter wheel with 24 carbide teeth (features carbide
infused wear strips on perimeter of wheel & side pockets)

$ 1275.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Document Machine Weight

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5001-1
1

Document Machine Weight $ 95.00

Engine Related Options

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-203-5000-5
4

Super sweep (regulates swing when engine drops below a pre-set RPM) (2550 trk without
remote)

$ 850.00

OPTION-001-5000-1
2

Super sweep (regulates swing when engine drops below a pre-set RPM) (Units w/ remote
control)

$ 475.00

Extended Warranties

Part # Description Unit Price

WTY-1EXT-2550T 1 year extended warranty (total warranty = 2 years / 3,000 hours) - excludes engine and tracks $ 2180.00
WTY-2EXT-2550T 2 year extended warranty (total warranty = 3  years / 4,000 hours) - excludes engine and tracks $ 3635.00

Hose Protection

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-203-5000-4
7

2550 track (remote) hose protection $ 1275.00
OPTION-203-5000-5
8

2550 track (non remote units) hydraulic hose protection $ 975.00

Manuals (Machine)

Part # Description Unit Price

900-8901-96 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00

Stump Grinder Options

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-203-5000-5
6

35" Wide hydraulically operated grading blade (Manual Units Only) $ 2415.00
OPTION-203-5000-1
8

35" Wide hydraulically operated grading blade (Remote Units Only) $ 2350.00

Tools

Part # Description Unit Price

001-5000-00 Stump Grinder tool kit (Includes ratchet and sockets to change teeth and remove dual wheel
bolt)

$ 250.00





Jason Morey
6750 Millbrook Road

Remus, MI 49340
USA

989-561-2270 (Phone)
989-561-2273 (Fax)

www.banditchippers.com

MODEL 2550XP SELF-PROPELLED STUMP GRINDER
Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated:

Current Pricing February 21, 2023 12:38 PM

Currency: Generated By:

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey)

BASE PRICE
Part # Description Base Price

MODEL-2550 Model 2550XP - Self-Propelled Stump Grinder $ 39030.00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
Part # Description Unit Price

STANDARD 8.5 gallon steel fuel tank with lockable filler cap, aluminum sight gauge and magnetic drain plug $ 0.00
STANDARD 8.5 gallon steel hydraulic tank with lockable filler cap, glass sight gauge mounted to side of tank

and magnetic drain plug 
$ 0.00

STANDARD 600 PSI Gauge $ 0.00
STANDARD 3000 PSI Gauge $ 0.00
STANDARD 6000 PSI Gauge $ 0.00
STANDARD Hydrostatic unit (Cutterwheel is driven by a heavy-duty hydraulic motor and is engaged via a

hydraulic pump) (NO belts or bearings to maintain) 
$ 0.00

STANDARD (4) hydraulic motors for drive system (2 with brakes and 2 without) $ 0.00
STANDARD Four wheel drive $ 0.00
STANDARD (6) 8.5 x 10, 4 ply tires mounted on 5-bolt white rims (dual rims can be removed via a single

bolt)
$ 0.00

STANDARD Plastic battery compartment with 800 CCA Interstate battery $ 0.00
STANDARD Murphy 380 panel with tach / hour meter (Tier 4 final and gas engines) $ 0.00
STANDARD Rubber debris chip curtains $ 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00
STANDARD Self contained live hydraulic system $ 0.00
STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1)

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable
$ 0.00

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00
STANDARD 5 section control valves $ 0.00
STANDARD Variable swing / travel speed $ 0.00
STANDARD Hydraulic oil cooler  $ 0.00

PAINT
Part # Description Unit Price

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00
333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00
OPTION-203-5000-6
8

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 2550 (Requires
specification)

$ 675.00

OPTION-203-5000-6
9

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 2550
(Requires specification)

$ 1275.00

ENGINE
Part # Description Unit Price

990-RC1276-857 Kubota WG1605G, 49.6 horsepower GAS engine - (No Enclosure) (2 year / 2,000 hour
warranty)

$ 12595.00

http://www.banditchippers.com


990-RC1571-153 Kohler 49 horsepower diesel engine - Tier 4 FINAL (No Enclosure) (Includes 3 year / 2,000
hour engine warranty)

$ 15330.00

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION
Part # Description Unit Price

203-6000-02 Kubota 49 gas package $ 635.00
203-6000-03 Kubota 49 diesel package $ 110.00
203-6000-00 Kohler 49 diesel package $ 190.00

STUMP GRINDER CONTROL
Part # Description Unit Price

STANDARD-203-00
00-11

Unit to be controlled via control valves mounted on side of machine (valves control cutter wheel
and machine drive functions)

$ 0.00

OPTION-203-5000-2
5

Unit to be controlled via radio remote control with tether back-up (Remote will control cutter
wheel and machine drive functions, also included on remote is engine e-stop)

$ 5855.00

STUMP GRINDER CUTTER WHEELS
Part # Description Unit Price

STANDARD-203-10
00-63

21" diameter x 1" thick Bandit cutter wheel with 18 Green teeth $ 0.00
OPTION-203-5000-4
5

21" diameter x 1 1/4" thick New Revolution cutter wheel with 24 carbide teeth (features carbide
infused wear strips on perimeter of wheel & side pockets)

$ 1275.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Document Machine Weight

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5001-1
1

Document Machine Weight $ 95.00

Engine Related Options

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-001-5000-1
2

Super sweep (regulates swing when engine drops below a pre-set RPM) (Units w/ remote
control)

$ 475.00

OPTION-203-5000-5
3

Super sweep (regulates swing when engine drops below a pre-set RPM) (2550 with manual
controls)

$ 850.00

Extended Warranties

Part # Description Unit Price

WTY-1EXT-2550 1 year extended warranty (total warranty = 2 years / 3,000 hours) - excludes engine $ 2020.00
WTY-2EXT-2550 2 year extended warranty (total warranty = 3  years / 4,000 hours) - excludes engine $ 3370.00

Hose Protection

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-203-5000-4
8

2550 (remote) hose protection $ 1275.00
OPTION-203-5000-4
9

2550 (non remote) hose protection $ 1645.00

Manuals (Machine)

Part # Description Unit Price

900-8901-96 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00

Stump Grinder Options

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-203-5000-5
0

All Foam Filled Tires $ 995.00
OPTION-203-5000-0
7

35" Wide hydraulically operated grading blade (Manual Units Only) $ 2750.00
OPTION-203-5000-5
5

35" Wide hydraulically operated grading blade (Remote Units Only) $ 2345.00

Tools

Part # Description Unit Price

001-5000-00 Stump Grinder tool kit (Includes ratchet and sockets to change teeth and remove dual wheel
bolt)

$ 250.00



Jason Morey
6750 Millbrook Road

Remus, MI 49340
USA

989-561-2270 (Phone)
989-561-2273 (Fax)

www.banditchippers.com

MODEL 2650SP SELF-PROPELLED STUMP GRINDER
Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated:

Current Pricing February 21, 2023 12:38 PM

Currency: Generated By:

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey)

BASE PRICE
Part # Description Base Price

MODEL-2650SP Model 2650SP - Self-Propelled Stump Grinder $ 54700.00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
Part # Description Unit Price

STANDARD 17 gallon steel fuel tank with lockable filler cap, Rochester fluid sight gauge & magnetic drain
plug  

$ 0.00

STANDARD 25 gallon steel hydraulic tank with lockable filler cap, glass sight gauge mounted to side of tank,
and magnetic drain plug  

$ 0.00

STANDARD 600 PSI Gauge $ 0.00
STANDARD 3000 PSI Gauge $ 0.00
STANDARD 6000 PSI Gauge $ 0.00
STANDARD Hydrostatic unit (Cutterwheel is driven by a heavy-duty hydraulic motor and is engaged via a

hydraulic pump) (NO belts or bearings to maintain) 
$ 0.00

STANDARD (4) hydraulic motors for drive system (2 with brakes and 2 without) $ 0.00
STANDARD Four wheel drive $ 0.00
STANDARD (6) 20 x 8 x 10 tires mounted on 5-bolt white solid rims (inside dual tire on each side is foam

filled) - outside dual tire can be removed via single bolt
$ 0.00

STANDARD Steel storage compartment with latch and 800 CCA battery $ 0.00
STANDARD Murphy 380 panel with tach / hour meter (Tier 4 final and gas engines) $ 0.00
STANDARD Rubber debris chip curtains $ 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00
STANDARD Self contained live hydraulic system $ 0.00
STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1)

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable
$ 0.00

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00
STANDARD 5 section control valves $ 0.00
STANDARD Variable swing / travel speed $ 0.00
STANDARD Hydraulic oil cooler  $ 0.00

PAINT
Part # Description Unit Price

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00
333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00
OPTION-204-5000-4
3

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 2650 (Requires
specification)

$ 675.00

OPTION-204-5000-4
4

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 2650
(Requires specification)

$ 1275.00

ENGINE
Part # Description Unit Price

990-RC1300-881 Kohler KDI2504, 74 horsepower Diesel engine - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 3 year / 2,000 hour
engine warranty)

$ 23250.00

http://www.banditchippers.com


CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION
Part # Description Unit Price

204-6000-04 Superior Diesel enclosure and components for Kohler 74 horsepower engine $ 140.00

STUMP GRINDER CONTROL
Part # Description Unit Price

STANDARD-204-00
00-05

Unit to be controlled via a swing-out operator's console with control valves (Includes lexan
protective window and rubber drop down curtain - valves control cutter wheel and machine
drive functions, also included on console is cutter wheel engagement switch and engine e-stop)

$ 0.00

OPTION-204-5000-1
1

Unit to be controlled via radio remote control with tether back-up (Remote will control cutter
wheel and machine drive functions, also included on remote is cutter wheel engagement switch
and engine e-stop)

$ 8795.00

STUMP GRINDER CUTTER WHEELS
Part # Description Unit Price

STANDARD-203-10
00-63

21" diameter x 1" thick Bandit cutter wheel with 18 Green teeth $ 0.00
OPTION-203-5000-4
5

21" diameter x 1 1/4" thick New Revolution cutter wheel with 24 carbide teeth (features carbide
infused wear strips on perimeter of wheel & side pockets)

$ 1275.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Document Machine Weight

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5001-1
1

Document Machine Weight $ 95.00

Engine Related Options

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-204-5000-3
6

Super sweep with Murphy PV380 tach (regulates swing when engine drops below a pre-set
RPM) (unit with swing out controls)

$ 755.00

OPTION-001-5000-1
2

Super sweep (regulates swing when engine drops below a pre-set RPM) (Units w/ remote
control)

$ 475.00

Extended Warranties

Part # Description Unit Price

900-6997-24 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C2.2 Cat Engines) $ 2805.00
WTY-1EXT-2650 1 year extended warranty (total warranty = 2 years / 3,000 hours) - excludes engine $ 2895.00
WTY-2EXT-2650 2 year extended warranty (total warranty = 3  years / 4,000 hours) - excludes engine $ 4825.00

Hose Protection

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-204-5000-4
0

2650 (swing-out) hose protection $ 1450.00
OPTION-204-5000-2
9

2650 (remote) hose protection $ 1175.00

Manuals (Machine)

Part # Description Unit Price

900-8902-60 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00

Stump Grinder Options

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-992-5000-0
9

(1) swing out chip containment curtain mounted on opposite side of operator's console (units
with swing out console only) (This option is special to 2650sp and 2890sp Manual (Swing Out)
controlled machines only.)

$ 375.00

OPTION-204-5000-3
2

(2) swing out chip containment curtains mounted on each side of unit (units with radio remote
only) (This option is special to 2650sp and 2890sp Remote Operated machines only.)

$ 775.00

OPTION-204-5000-2
3

5 section valve to be installed in lieu of 4 section (note: this option can be selected to make the
grading blade installation easier if a blade is needed in the future) (Swing out units only)

$ 675.00

OPTION-204-5000-1
2

All foam filled tires $ 725.00
OPTION-204-5000-4
9

35" wide hydraulic up/down blade (controlled via radio remote) - 2650 $ 2295.00
OPTION-204-5000-5
0

35" wide hydraulic up/down blade (controlled via operator's console) - 2650 $ 2325.00



OPTION-204-5000-5
3

54" wide hydraulic up/down blade (controlled via radio remote) - 2650 $ 2755.00
OPTION-204-5000-5
4

54" wide hydraulic up/down blade (controlled via operator's console) - 2650 $ 2780.00

Tools

Part # Description Unit Price

001-5000-00 Stump Grinder tool kit (Includes ratchet and sockets to change teeth and remove dual wheel
bolt)

$ 250.00



Jason Morey
6750 Millbrook Road

Remus, MI 49340
USA

989-561-2270 (Phone)
989-561-2273 (Fax)

www.banditchippers.com

MODEL 2890SP SELF-PROPELLED STUMP GRINDER
Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated:

Current Pricing February 21, 2023 12:38 PM

Currency: Generated By:

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey)

BASE PRICE
Part # Description Base Price

MODEL-2890 SG Model 2890SP - Self-Propelled Stump Grinder $ 67925.00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
Part # Description Unit Price

STANDARD Steel fuel tank with lockable filler cap, Rochester fluid sight gauge & magnetic drain plug (12.5
gallon with Cat 120 & 19.5 gallon with GM 165)

$ 0.00

STANDARD 29.5 gallon steel hydraulic tank with lockable filler cap, glass sight gauge mounted to side of
tank, and magnetic drain plug  

$ 0.00

STANDARD 600 PSI Gauge $ 0.00
STANDARD 3000 PSI Gauge $ 0.00
STANDARD 10,000 PSI Gauge $ 0.00
STANDARD Hydrostatic unit (Cutterwheel is driven by a heavy-duty hydraulic motor and is engaged via a

hydraulic pump) (NO belts or bearings to maintain) 
$ 0.00

STANDARD (4) hydraulic motors for drive system (2 with brakes and 2 without) $ 0.00
STANDARD Four wheel drive $ 0.00
STANDARD (6) 20 x 8 x 10 tires mounted on 5-bolt white solid rims (inside dual tire on each side is foam

filled) - outside dual tire can be removed via single bolt
$ 0.00

STANDARD Murphy 380 panel with tach / hour meter (Tier 4 final and gas engines) $ 0.00
STANDARD Rubber debris chip curtains $ 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00
STANDARD Self contained live hydraulic system $ 0.00
STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1)

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable
$ 0.00

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00
STANDARD 5 section control valve $ 0.00
STANDARD Variable swing / travel speed $ 0.00
STANDARD Hydraulic oil cooler  $ 0.00

PAINT
Part # Description Unit Price

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00
333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00
OPTION-992-5000-3
9

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 2890 (Requires
specification)

$ 795.00

OPTION-992-5000-4
0

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 2890
(Requires specification)

$ 1525.00

ENGINE
Part # Description Unit Price

990-RC1581-109 PSI 5.7L, 165 horsepower GAS engine without clutch (Includes spark arrestor muffler) $ 17170.00

http://www.banditchippers.com


990-RC1537-119 Caterpillar C3.4, 120 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000
hour engine warranty)

$ 27720.00

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION
Part # Description Unit Price

992-6000-06 Engine installation components for PSI 165 horsepower engine $ 2005.00
992-6000-07 Bandit engine enclosure and components for Cat 120 horsepower engine $ 6455.00

STUMP GRINDER CONTROL
Part # Description Unit Price

STANDARD-992-00
00-05

Unit to be controlled via a swing-out operator's console with control valves (Includes lexan
protective window and rubber drop down curtain - valves control cutter wheel and machine
drive functions, also included on console is cutter wheel engagement switch and engine e-stop)

$ 0.00

OPTION-992-5000-1
8

Unit to be controlled via radio remote control with tether back-up (Remote will control cutter
wheel and machine drive functions, also included on remote is cutter wheel engagement switch
and engine e-stop

$ 6525.00

STUMP GRINDER CUTTER WHEELS
Part # Description Unit Price

STANDARD-992-10
00-93

25 1/2" diameter x 1 1/2" thick Bandit cutter wheel with 24 Green teeth $ 0.00
OPTION-992-5000-2
9

24 1/2" diameter x 1 1/4" thick New Revolution cutter wheel with 32 carbide teeth (features
carbide infused wear strips on perimeter of wheel & side pockets)

$ 1375.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Document Machine Weight

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5001-1
1

Document Machine Weight $ 95.00

Engine Related Options

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-992-5000-3
6

Super sweep with Murphy PV380 tach (regulates swing when engine drops below a pre-set
RPM) (unit with swing out controls)

$ 730.00

OPTION-001-5000-1
2

Super sweep (regulates swing when engine drops below a pre-set RPM) (Units w/ remote
control)

$ 475.00

Extended Warranties

Part # Description Unit Price

900-6997-25 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C3.4 Cat Engines) $ 4430.00
WTY-1EXT-2890 1 year extended warranty (total warranty = 2 years / 3,000 hours) - excludes engine $ 3590.00
WTY-2EXT-2890 2 year extended warranty (total warranty = 3  years / 4,000 hours) - excludes engine $ 5980.00

Hose Protection

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-992-5000-3
8

High pressure hose protection, 2890sp Swing Out $ 1675.00
OPTION-992-5000-3
7

High pressure hose protection, 2589SP Remote $ 1450.00

Stump Grinder Options

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-204-5000-1
2

All foam filled tires $ 725.00
OPTION-992-5000-0
9

(1) swing out chip containment curtain mounted on opposite side of operator's console (units
with swing out console only) (This option is special to 2650sp and 2890sp Manual (Swing Out)
controlled machines only.)

$ 375.00

OPTION-204-5000-3
2

(2) swing out chip containment curtains mounted on each side of unit (units with radio remote
only) (This option is special to 2650sp and 2890sp Remote Operated machines only.)

$ 775.00

OPTION-992-5000-4
4

35" wide hydraulic up/down blade (controlled via radio remote) - 2890 $ 2875.00
OPTION-992-5000-4
5

35" wide hydraulic up/down blade (controlled via operator's console) - 2890 $ 2875.00
OPTION-992-5000-4
7

54" wide hydraulic up/down blade (controlled via radio remote) - 2890 $ 3340.00
OPTION-992-5000-4
8

54" wide hydraulic up/down blade (controlled via operator's console) - 2890 $ 3340.00



Tools

Part # Description Unit Price

001-5000-00 Stump Grinder tool kit (Includes ratchet and sockets to change teeth and remove dual wheel
bolt)

$ 250.00



Jason Morey
6750 Millbrook Road

Remus, MI 49340
USA

989-561-2270 (Phone)
989-561-2273 (Fax)

www.banditchippers.com

MODEL 3100 TOWABLE STUMP GRINDER
Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated:

Current Pricing February 21, 2023 12:38 PM

Currency: Generated By:

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey)

BASE PRICE
Part # Description Base Price

MODEL-3100TOW Model 3100 Towable - Stump Grinder $ 53465.00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
Part # Description Unit Price

STANDARD 25.5 gallon steel fuel tank with Rochester fluid sight gauge & magnetic drain plug $ 0.00
STANDARD 27 gallon steel hydraulic tank with glass sight gauge mounted to side of tank & magnetic drain

plug
$ 0.00

STANDARD Super sweep system for cutter head swing $ 0.00
STANDARD 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad $ 0.00
STANDARD 600 PSI Gauge $ 0.00
STANDARD 3000 PSI Gauge $ 0.00
STANDARD 10,000 PSI Gauge $ 0.00
STANDARD Rubber debris chip curtains  $ 0.00
STANDARD Travel support chock block with hitch pin $ 0.00
STANDARD 12' long coiled power plug, with 6 prong metal connector, includes (2) LED taillights, (4) side

marker lights, and (1) license plate light
$ 0.00

STANDARD Swing out operator's console with drop down rubber curtain, lexan window and 3-section
control valves (Valves control cutter wheel functions and telescoping tongue)

$ 0.00

STANDARD 60" telescoping tongue with transport lock pin $ 0.00
STANDARD Murphy 380 panel with tach / hour meter (Tier 4 final and gas engines) $ 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00
STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1)

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable
$ 0.00

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00
STANDARD Hydraulic oil cooler  $ 0.00
STANDARD Plastic battery storage box with 1,000 CCA battery $ 0.00
STANDARD Lockable aluminum toolbox $ 0.00

PAINT
Part # Description Unit Price

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00
333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00
OPTION-996-5000-1
3

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 3100 (Requires
specification)

$ 795.00

OPTION-996-5000-1
4

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 3100
(Requires specification)

$ 1525.00

ENGINE
Part # Description Unit Price

990-RC1581-109 PSI 5.7L, 165 horsepower GAS engine without clutch (Includes spark arrestor muffler) $ 17170.00

http://www.banditchippers.com


990-RC1300-882 Kohler KFI25E401, 74 horsepower Diesel engine - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 3 year / 2,000 hour
engine warranty)

$ 22140.00

990-RC1537-119 Caterpillar C3.4, 120 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000
hour engine warranty)

$ 27720.00

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION
Part # Description Unit Price

996-6000-02 PSI engine enclosure and components for PSI 165 horsepower engine $ 1450.00
996-6000-04 Superior Diesel enclosure and components for Kohler 74 horsepower engine $ 325.00
996-6000-03 Bandit engine enclosure and components for Cat 120 horsepower engine $ 6435.00

AXLE
Part # Description Unit Price

990-100447 Single 7,000 pound Torflex EZ lube electric brake axle (standard axle) $ 0.00

TIRES/RIMS
Part # Description Unit Price

990-1017-29 (2) ST235/80R 16" tires mounted on 8-bolt white spoke rims (Tire is approximately 9.43" wide,
tire capacity is 3,520 pounds each) (7,000 pound axles only)

$ 0.00

OPTION-980-5000-1
9

(2) ST235/80R 16" tires mounted on 8-bolt aluminum rims (Tire is approximately 9.43" wide,
tire capacity is 3,520 pounds each)  (7,000 pound axles only)

$ 345.00

HITCH
Part # Description Unit Price

990-100274 2-1/2" Wallace Forge Pintle Hitch $ 0.00
OPTION-980-5000-5
2

3" Buyer's Product Pintle Hitch $ 75.00
OPTION-980-5000-1
2

2-5/16" Wallace Forge Ball Hitch $ 40.00
OPTION-980-5000-1
4

2-5/16" Bulldog Ball Hitch (extends tongue approx. 15 1/2") $ 135.00

STUMP GRINDER CUTTER WHEELS
Part # Description Unit Price

STANDARD-996-10
01-50

BELT driven 31" diameter x 1 1/2" thick Bandit cutter wheel with 32 Green teeth $ 0.00
OPTION-996-5000-0
3

BELT driven 31" diameter x 1 1/2" thick New Revolution cutter wheel with 44 carbide teeth
(features an aggressive cutting action and provides maximum chip containment

$ 1975.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Tire / Rim

Part # Description Unit Price

900-5913-90 Spare tire mounted on white spoke rim (235/80R 16") - 8 bolt rim $ 275.00
900-5913-94 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (235/80R 16") $ 405.00

Chocks & Chock Holders

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-10002
7

Aluminum Bolt On Chock Holders (Does not include chocks) $ 130.00
OPTION-980-5001-0
3

Rubber Wheel Chocks (2) $ 90.00

Document Machine Weight

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5001-1
1

Document Machine Weight $ 95.00

Extended Warranties

Part # Description Unit Price

900-6997-25 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C3.4 Cat Engines) $ 4430.00
WTY-1EXT-3100 1 year extended warranty (total warranty = 2 years / 3,000 hours) - excludes engine $ 2805.00
WTY-2EXT-3100 2 year extended warranty (total warranty = 3  years / 4,000 hours) - excludes engine $ 4670.00

Flag Holder

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-980-10009
0

Bolt-on flag holders (includes flags) - aluminum or steel fenders $ 105.00



Lights

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-996-5000-0
8

Amber Warning Light with Cage $ 425.00
OPTION-996-5000-1
2

Dual Wig Wag Lights $ 445.00

Manuals (Machine)

Part # Description Unit Price

900-8912-25 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00

Stump Grinder Options

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-996-5000-1
5

Radio remote control with tether back-up in lieu of swing-out operator's console (Radio controls
all cutter wheel functions along with telescoping tongue, and engine e-stop)

$ 9315.00

OPTION-996-5000-0
9

(1) swing out chip containment curtain mounted on opposite side of operator's console (units
with swing out console only)

$ 575.00

OPTION-996-5000-1
0

(2) swing out chip containment curtains mounted on each side of unit (units with radio remote
only)

$ 1065.00

Tongue Jack

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5000-0
8

8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (in lieu of standard jack) $ 275.00

Tools

Part # Description Unit Price

001-5000-00 Stump Grinder tool kit (Includes ratchet and sockets to change teeth and remove dual wheel
bolt)

$ 250.00

Wiring

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-905-5000-1
5

 Option 7 Prong (Flat/RV Style) to 6 Prong Coiled Cord $ 45.00
OPTION-912-1001-4
0

Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot $ 125.00



Jason Morey
6750 Millbrook Road

Remus, MI 49340
USA

989-561-2270 (Phone)
989-561-2273 (Fax)

www.banditchippers.com

MODEL 2900 TRACK STUMP GRINDER
Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated:

Current Pricing February 21, 2023 12:38 PM

Currency: Generated By:

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey)

BASE PRICE
Part # Description Base Price

MODEL-2900-TRAC
K

Model 2900 Track - Stump Grinder $ 83980.00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
Part # Description Unit Price

STANDARD Steel fuel tank with lockable filler cap, Rochester fluid sight gauge & magnetic drain plug (12.5
gallon with Cat 120 & 19.5 gallon with GM 165)

$ 0.00

STANDARD 29.5 gallon steel hydraulic tank with lockable filler cap, glass sight gauge mounted to side of
tank, and magnetic drain plug 

$ 0.00

STANDARD 600 PSI Gauge $ 0.00
STANDARD 3000 PSI Gauge $ 0.00
STANDARD 10,000 PSI Gauge $ 0.00
STANDARD Hydrostatic unit (Cutterwheel is driven by a heavy-duty hydraulic motor and is engaged via a

hydraulic pump) (NO belts or bearings to maintain)
$ 0.00

STANDARD Chermack "Turf Friendly" rubber track undercarriage (expands and retracts 35" to 53") $ 0.00
STANDARD Steel storage compartment with latch and 1,000 CCA battery $ 0.00
STANDARD Murphy 380 panel with tach / hour meter (Tier 4 final and gas engines) $ 0.00
STANDARD Rubber debris chip curtains (2900) $ 0.00
STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1)

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable
$ 0.00

STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00
STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00
STANDARD Hydraulic oil cooler  $ 0.00
STANDARD Self contained live hydraulic system $ 0.00
STANDARD Radio remote control with tether back-up (Remote will control cutter wheel and machine drive

functions, also included on remote is cutter wheel engagement switch and engine e-stop)
$ 0.00

STANDARD Flow control with adjustable cutter wheel swing and low / high track drive $ 0.00

PAINT
Part # Description Unit Price

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00
333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00
OPTION-992-5000-4
1

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 2900 (Requires
specification)

$ 795.00

OPTION-992-5000-4
2

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 2900
(Requires specification)

$ 1525.00

ENGINE
Part # Description Unit Price

990-RC1581-109 PSI 5.7L, 165 horsepower GAS engine without clutch (Includes spark arrestor muffler) $ 17170.00

http://www.banditchippers.com


990-RC1537-119 Caterpillar C3.4, 120 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000
hour engine warranty)

$ 27720.00

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION
Part # Description Unit Price

992-6000-06 Engine installation components for PSI 165 horsepower engine $ 2005.00
992-6000-07 Bandit engine enclosure and components for Cat 120 horsepower engine $ 6455.00

STUMP GRINDER CUTTER WHEELS
Part # Description Unit Price

STANDARD-992-10
00-93

25 1/2" diameter x 1 1/2" thick Bandit cutter wheel with 24 Green teeth $ 0.00
OPTION-992-5000-2
9

24 1/2" diameter x 1 1/4" thick New Revolution cutter wheel with 32 carbide teeth (features
carbide infused wear strips on perimeter of wheel & side pockets)

$ 1375.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Document Machine Weight

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-911-5001-1
1

Document Machine Weight $ 95.00

Engine Related Options

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-001-5000-1
2

Super sweep (regulates swing when engine drops below a pre-set RPM) (Units w/ remote
control)

$ 475.00

Extended Warranties

Part # Description Unit Price

900-6997-25 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C3.4 Cat Engines) $ 4430.00
WTY-1EXT-2900 1 year extended warranty (total warranty = 2 years / 3,000 hours) - excludes engine and tracks $ 4680.00
WTY-2EXT-2900 2 year extended warranty (total warranty = 3  years / 4,000 hours) - excludes engine and tracks $ 7805.00

Hose Protection

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-992-5000-3
0

2900T Hose Protection $ 945.00

Manuals (Machine)

Part # Description Unit Price

900-8901-80 Extra stump grinder operators manual (weatherproof version) $ 95.00

Stump Grinder Options

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-992-5000-0
4

(2) swing out chip containment curtains mounted on each side of unit (units with radio remote
only) (This option is special to 2650T & 2900T Remote controlled machines only.
)

$ 700.00

OPTION-992-5000-4
6

35" wide hydraulic up/down blade (controlled via radio remote) - 2900 $ 2805.00
OPTION-992-5000-4
9

54" wide hydraulic up/down blade (controlled via radio remote) - 2900 $ 3265.00

Tools

Part # Description Unit Price

001-5000-00 Stump Grinder tool kit (Includes ratchet and sockets to change teeth and remove dual wheel
bolt)

$ 250.00



Jason Morey
6750 Millbrook Road

Remus, MI 49340
USA

989-561-2270 (Phone)
989-561-2273 (Fax)

www.banditchippers.com

MODEL SG-75 STUMP GRINDER
Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated:

Current Pricing February 21, 2023 12:38 PM

Currency: Generated By:

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey)

BASE PRICE
Part # Description Base Price

MODEL-SG-75 Model SG-75 - Stump Grinder $ 51915.00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
Part # Description Unit Price

STANDARD 16.25 gallon steel fuel tank with lockable filler cap, Rochester fluid sight gauge & magnetic
drain plug.

$ 0.00

STANDARD 12 gallon plastic hydraulic tank with lockable filler cap and glass sight gauge. $ 0.00
STANDARD Cutter wheel is engaged via radio remote control utilizing an NACD clutch with arm and driven

by an upper and lower Gear Box
$ 0.00

STANDARD Radio remote control with tether back-up (Remote will control cutter wheel and machine drive
functions, also included on remote is cutter wheel engagement switch and engine e-stop)

$ 0.00

STANDARD Variable speed rubber track undercarriage (tracks retract into 35" and expand out to 55" using
one cylinder per track) - Note: total width of machine is 74.5" with the side wings folded down

$ 0.00

STANDARD Hydraulic oil cooler $ 0.00
STANDARD Rubber debris chip curtains $ 0.00
STANDARD Bandit control panel with super sweep (displays engine and machine parameters) also includes

engine key switch and E-stop
$ 0.00

STANDARD Steel storage compartment with live hydraulic system, control valves and 800 CCA battery $ 0.00
STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1)

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable
$ 0.00

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00
STANDARD Electric brake for cutter wheel (standard on new orders placed after 10/25/20) $ 0.00

PAINT
Part # Description Unit Price

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00
333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00
OPTION-209-5000-1
4

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - SG-75 (Requires
specification)

$ 795.00

OPTION-209-5000-1
5

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - SG-75
(Requires specification)

$ 1525.00

ENGINE
Part # Description Unit Price

990-RC1590-121 Kohler 74 horsepower (enclosed) diesel engine - Tier 4 Final (Includes 3 year / 2,000 hour
engine warranty) 

$ 23160.00

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION
Part # Description Unit Price

209-6000-02 Engine installation for Kohler 74 horsepower engine - Tier 4 Final engines $ 295.00

http://www.banditchippers.com


STUMP GRINDER CUTTER WHEELS
Part # Description Unit Price

STANDARD-209-10
00-16

27" diameter x 1" thick Bandit cutter wheel with (32) 1100 series Green teeth (wheel is
protected with guard painted red)

$ 0.00

OPTION-209-5000-0
0

27" diameter x 1.25" thick New Revolution wheel with 44 carbide teeth and HD wear strips. $ 1525.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Extended Warranties

Part # Description Unit Price

WTY-1EXT-SG75 1 year extended warranty (total warranty = 2 years / 3,000 hours) - excludes engine and tracks $ 2805.00
WTY-2EXT-SG75 2 year extended warranty (total warranty = 3  years / 4,000 hours) - excludes engine and tracks $ 4670.00

Hose Protection

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-209-5000-0
4

High Pressure Hose Protection - SG-75 $ 725.00

Pressure Check

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-209-5000-1
8

3,000 PSI pressure gauge $ 140.00

Stump Grinder Options

Part # Description Unit Price

OPTION-209-5000-1
2

54" wide hydraulic up/down back fill blade (controlled via radio remote) - side wings are
removable allowing unit to fit through 35" gate.

$ 1925.00





STATE OF MICHIGAN

CENTRAL PROCUREMENT SERVICES

Department of Technology, Management, and Budget
525 W. ALLEGAN ST., LANSING, MICHIGAN 48913

P.O. BOX 30026 LANSING, MICHIGAN 48909

CONTRACT CHANGE NOTICE

Change Notice Number 1

to

190000000301Contract Number 

poyers@michigan.gov

Scott Poyer

Yvon Dufour

brendalint@banditchippers.com

Brenda Lint

Remus, MI 49340

BANDIT INDUSTRIES INC

CV0032812

800-952-0178 179

6750 Millbrook Road
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517-284-6448

DTMB

dufoury@michigan.gov

$450,000.00

January 1, 2019 December 31, 2023

BRUSH CHIPPERS, STUMP GRINDERS & RELATED FORESTRY 

December 31, 2023

INITIAL AVAILABLE OPTIONS EXPIRATION DATE 

BEFORE 

2 - 1 Year

PAYMENT TERMS DELIVERY TIMEFRAME

ALTERNATE PAYMENT OPTIONS EXTENDED PURCHASING

☐ P-Card                             ☐ PRC                 ☐ Other ☒ Yes                 ☐ No

MINIMUM DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE NOTICE

OPTION LENGTH OF OPTION EXTENSION LENGTH OF EXTENSION REVISED EXP. DATE

☐ ☐ December 31, 2023

CURRENT VALUE VALUE OF CHANGE NOTICE ESTIMATED AGGREGATE CONTRACT VALUE

$0.00 $450,000.00

Effective 9/30/2021 pricing on this contract is hereby updated, per revised Schedule E1 & E2.  All other terms, conditions, 
specifications and pricing remain the same. Per contractor request, and DTMB Procurement approval.

INITIAL EXPIRATION DATEINITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE

DESCRIPTION 

CONTRACT SUMMARY

MDOT



Spec # EQUIPMENT MAKE & MODEL: EQUIPMENT CATEGORY Quoted Price

Hourly rate for 

training (per 

Schedule A, 

1a. 

Western 

UP

1b. 

Central 

UP

1c. 

Eastern 

UP

2.

Northwest

3.

Northeast

4a. West 

Central

4b. West 

Michigan

5. East 

Central

6. East 7. South 

Central

8.

Southwest

9.

Southeast

10.

Detroit 

Metro1 Bandit Model 19XPC  Drum Brush Chipper Brush Chippers $72,501.60 $135.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2 Bandit Model 2600 Towable Stump Grinder--

DISCONTINUED

Stump Grinder $43,301.04 $135.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Spec # EQUIPMENT MAKE & MODEL: EQUIPMENT CATEGORY
Daily Rental Weekly Rental Monthly Rental

1a.

Western 

UP

1b.

Central 

UP

1c.

Eastern 

UP

2.

Northwest

3.

Northeast

4a. West 

Central

4b. West 

Michigan

5. East 

Central

6. East 7. South 

Central

8.

Southwest

9.

Southeast

10.

Detroit 

Metro1 Bandit Model 19XPC  Drum Brush Chipper Brush Chippers $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2 Bandit Model 2600 Towable Stump Grinder--

DISCONTINUED

Stump Grinder $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Item # EQUIPMENT MAKE & MODEL:  BASE UNITS EQUIPMENT CATEGORY MSRP

% Discount Off 

MSRP

Discount Pricing

(Includes set-up 

fees)

1a.

Western 

UP

1b.

Central 

UP

1c.

Eastern 

UP

2.

Northwest

3.

Northeast

4a. West 

Central

4b. West 

Michigan

5. East 

Central
6. East

7. South 

Central

8.

Southwest

9.

Southeast

10.

Detroit 

Metro

Model 65XP Bandit Model 65XP with Kohler 25HP gas Engine Brush Chippers $17,528.70 20% $14,022.96 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 75XP Bandit Model 75XP with Kohler 25HP gas Engine Brush Chippers $20,308.20 20% $16,246.56 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 75XPTrack Bandit Model 75XPTrack with Kubota 49.6HP gas Brush Chippers $67,498.50 20% $53,998.80 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 90XP Bandit Model 90XP with Kohler 37HP gas engine Brush Chippers $28,962.90 20% $23,170.32 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 90XPTrack Bandit Model 90XPTrack with Cat 74 HP Diesel engine Brush Chippers $85,180.20 20% $68,144.16 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 200UC Bandit Model 200UC PSI 89HP gas engine Brush Chippers $35,868.30 20% $28,694.64 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 200XP Bandit Model 200XP PSI 89HP gas engine Brush Chippers $38,999.70 20% $31,199.76 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 250XP Bandit Model 250XP PSI 145HP gas engine Brush Chippers $48,914.10 20% $39,131.28 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 250XPTrack Bandit Model 250XPTrack PSI 165HP gas engine Brush Chippers $97,098.90 20% $77,679.12 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 255XP Bandit Model 255Xp PSI 145HP Gas engine Brush Chippers $54,559.80 20% $43,647.84 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 255XPTrack Bandit Model 255XPTrack PSI 165HP Gas engine Brush Chippers $105,253.80 20% $84,203.04 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 280XP Bandit Model 280XP PSI 165HP Gas engine Brush Chippers $70,655.40 20% $56,524.32 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 280HD Bandit Model 280HD PSI 165HP Gas engine Brush Chippers $81,855.00 20% $65,484.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 12XP Bandit Model 12XP 89HP Gas engine Brush Chippers $43,905.90 20% $35,124.72 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 12XPTrack Bandit Model 12XPTrack Kohler 74HP Diesel engine Brush Chippers $95,308.80 20% $76,247.04 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 12XPC Bandit Model 12XPC PSI 89 gas engine Brush Chippers $38,464.20 20% $30,771.36 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 15XP Bandit Model 15XP PSI 145HP Gas engine Brush Chippers $53,978.40 20% $43,182.72 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 15XPTrack Bandit Model 15XPTrack PSI 165HP Gas engine Brush Chippers $105,442.50 20% $84,354.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 15XPC Bandit Model 15XPC PSI 145HP gas engine Brush Chippers $51,025.50 20% $40,820.40 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 15XPCTrack Bandit Model 15XPCTrack Cat 120HP engine Brush Chippers $111,730.80 20% $89,384.64 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 18XP Bandit Model 18XP GM 165HP Gas engine Brush Chippers $61,347.90 20% $49,078.32 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 18XPTrack Bandit Model 18XPTrack PSI 165HP Gas engine Brush Chippers $108,461.70 20% $86,769.36 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 19XPC Bandit Model 19XPC PSI 165HP Gas engine Brush Chippers $72,501.60 20% $58,001.28 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 19XPCTrack Bandit Model 19XPCTrack PSI 165 Gas engine Brush Chippers $115,872.00 20% $92,697.60 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 21XP Bandit Model 21XP John Deere 173HP engine Brush Chippers $118,763.70 20% $95,010.96 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 21XPTrack Bandit Model 21XPTrack Cat 275HP Diesel engine Brush Chippers $191,683.50 20% $153,346.80 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 2250R Bandit Model 2250R Kohler 25HP gas engine Stump Grinder $26,010.00 20% $20,808.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 2550XP Bandit Model 2550XP Kubota 49.6 Gas engine Stump Grinder $45,736.80 20% $36,589.44 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 2550XPTrack Bandit Model 2550Track Kubota 49.6 Gas engine Stump Grinder $48,434.70 20% $38,747.76 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 2650SP Bandit Model 2650Sp Perkins 67HP Diesel engine Stump Grinder $68,217.60 20% $54,574.08 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 2650Track Bandit Model 2650Track CAT 67HP Diesel engine Stump Grinder $78,111.60 20% $62,489.28 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 2890SP Bandit Model 2890SP Gm 165HP gas engine Stump Grinder $79,452.90 20% $63,562.32 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 2900Track Bandit Model 2900Track PSI 165HP Gas engine Stump Grinder $98,062.80 20% $78,450.24 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model SG-40Track Bandit Model SG-40Track Kohler 38HP Gas engine Stump Grinder $20,639.70 20% $16,511.76 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model SG-75Track Bandit Model SG-75Track Kohler 74HP Diesel engine Stump Grinder $68,426.70 20% $54,741.36 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 3100TOW Bandit Model 3100TOW Gm 165HP Gas engine Stump Grinder $65,876.70 20% $52,701.36 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 1680XP Bandit Model 1680 Cat 321HP Diesel engine Beast Recycler $306,708.90 20% $245,367.12 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 1680Track Bandit Model 1680Track Cat 321HP Diesel engine Beast Recycler $327,496.50 20% $261,997.20 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 2460XP Bandit Model 2460XP John Deere 525HP Diesel engine Beast Recycler $456,271.50 20% $365,017.20 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 2460XPTrack Bandit Model 2460XPTrack CAT 536HP Diesel engine Beast Recycler $497,479.50 20% $397,983.60 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 3680XP Bandit Model 3680XP Cat 540HP Diesel engine Beast Recycler $550,259.40 20% $440,207.52 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 3680XPTrack Bandit Model 3680XPTrack Cat 540HP Diesel engine Beast Recycler $598,785.90 20% $479,028.72 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 4680XP Bandit Model 4680XP Cat 875HP Diesel engine Beast Recycler $841,530.60 20% $673,224.48 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 4680XPTrack Bandit Model 4680XPTrack Cat 875HP Diesel engine Beast Recycler $896,299.50 20% $717,039.60 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 60FM Bandit Model 60FM Kawasaki Skid Steer Attachment $29,416.80 20% $23,533.44 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 72FM Bandit Model 72FM Kawaski Skid Steer Attachment $31,518.00 20% $25,214.40 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model SA-25 Bandit Model Sa-25 Skid Steer Attachment Skid Steer Attachment $19,140.30 20% $15,312.24 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model BTC-150 Bandit Model BTC-150 Cat 148HP Diesel engine Track Carrier $238,623.90 20% $190,899.12 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model BTC-300 Bandit Model BTC-300 CAT 321HP Diesel engine Track Carrier $369,408.30 20% $295,526.64 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

CONTRACT # 190000000301 - AWARDED SPECIFICATIONS FOR PURCHASE DELIVERY  - Lump sum cost per region (per Schedule D, Prosperity Regional Map)

NOTE: See Schedule E2 for additional options

BANDIT INDUSTRIES, INC. - Catalog Pricing For PURCHASE

DELIVERY  - Lump sum cost per region (per Schedule D, Prosperity Regional Map)

DELIVERY  - Lump sum cost per region (per Schedule D, Prosperity Regional Map)

AWARDED SPECIFICATIONS FOR RENTAL

No rentals avilable.
No rentals avilable.
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INTIMIDATOR 12X (12" DRUM STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-12X Intimidator 12X - (12" Drum Style) Brush Bandit $ 23755.00 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD 20" diameter x 18 3/4" wide chipper drum with (2) 5/8" x 5 1/2" x 9" dual edge knives $ 0.00 

STANDARD "Drum Shear Bar" spans full width of the drum mounted in the upper portion of the drum 

housing potentially creating a slicing action of a winch line or climber's rope 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Patented 'power slot' assists in maximizing chip velocity. The power slot also provides a place 

for fine material to escape that might tend to lie in the belly of the drum. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 25 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight gauge $ 0.00 

STANDARD 12 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight 

gauge 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Pivot arm feed system (Includes adjustable spring on each side) with (1) horizontal feed wheel 

15 3/4" diameter x 21 9/16" wide, driven by (1) 48 CID hydraulic motor 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Top feed wheel jack mount with locking pin to raise & lock top feed wheel using tongue jack 

(not provided when hydraulic lift cylinder option is selected) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 360 degree manual swivel discharge with 12" adjustable chip deflector $ 0.00 

STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge bottom $ 0.00 

STANDARD 30 3/4" high x 54" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed tray and heavy-duty 

taillight covers 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables $ 0.00 

STANDARD Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions 

(forward / stop / reverse) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper $ 0.00 

STANDARD 4" channel main frame with a 3" x 4" tongue tube $ 0.00 

STANDARD Frame / Fender supports $ 0.00 

STANDARD 5/16" (G70) safety chains with spring loaded latch hooks $ 0.00 

STANDARD 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad $ 0.00 

STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled power cord & 

protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance lights with reflectors. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Pressure check kit - Gauge is NOT included $ 0.00 

STANDARD Banded chipper drive belts (adjustable via a sliding engine system) $ 0.00 

STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00 

STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating without pin in place $ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1) 

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00 
 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00 

http://www.banditchippers.com/


 

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00 

OPTION-905-5002-0 

1 

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 12X (Requires 

specification) 

$ 675.00 

OPTION-905-5002-0 

2 

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 12X 

(Requires specification) 
$ 1275.00 

 

ENGINE 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-RC1550-132 Ford 2.5L, 84 horsepower gas engine without clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour engine 

warranty, sucker fan and spark arrestor muffler) 

$ 10390.00 

990-RC1436-018 PSI 3.0L, 89 horsepower GAS engine without clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour engine 

warranty and spark arrestor muffler) 

$ 9710.00 

990-RC1015-581 PSI 3.0L, 89 horsepower GAS engine with 13" PGL Auto clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour 

engine warranty and spark arrestor muffler) 

$ 9865.00 

990-RC1536-118 Caterpillar C2.2, 67 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000 

hour engine warranty) 

$ 13595.00 

990-RC1579-163 Caterpillar C3.4, 74 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000 

hour engine warranty) 

$ 19765.00 

990-RC1486-068 Kohler KDI19E401, 49.6 horsepower (turbocharged) diesel engine with NACD spring loaded 

clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 3 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) 

$ 14935.00 

990-RC1520-102 Kohler KDI2504, 74 horsepower (turbocharged) diesel engine with NACD spring loaded clutch - 

Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 3 year / 2000 hour engine warranty) 
$ 16810.00 

 

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

980-6000-44 IEC mechanical tach WITHOUT auto feed for PSI 89 gas engines only (Includes 1,000 CCA 

battery with aluminum battery box) 

$ 1460.00 

980-6000-38 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for PSI 89 horsepower gas engines (Includes $ 2150.00 
 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with no cover  

905-6000-41 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Ford 84 horsepower gas engines (Includes $ 2050.00 
 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with lockable steel cover  

700-6000-00 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 67 horsepower diesel engines (Includes $ 5675.00 
 1,000 CCA battery with box and enclosure by Bandit) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud  

 in lockable composite cover  

905-6000-45 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 74 horsepower diesel engines (Includes $ 2225.00 
 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in lockable composite  

 cover  

986-6000-17 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Kohler 49 horsepower diesel engines $ 2750.00 
 (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in lockable  

 composite cover  

980-6000-37 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Kohler 74 horsepower diesel engines $ 2785.00 
 (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in lockable  

 composite cover  

 

CLUTCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100962 Clutch is included with engine / motor $ 0.00 

700-1000-34 NACD Spring Loaded Clutch for Ford Gas Engine $ 975.00 

700-1000-12 NACD Spring Loaded Clutch $ 1525.00 

700-1000-32 PSI Auto Clutch $ 1675.00 
 

MODEL PACKAGE 

INFEED 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-999-5000-0 Fuel Saver (only available on engine with Murphy PV380 controller) $ 275.00 

0OPTION-915-5000-9 
0 

Optional hydraulic bump bar for 54" wide FOLDING infeed tray with one override mounted on 

infeed (Radiator or Drive) (Requires specification) 
$ 1650.00 



 

5 

8 

0 

1 

7 

0 

5 

OPTION-980-5000-3 Single rear manual stabilizer $ 115.00 

4OPTION-905-5000-6 Clear Infeed Curtain - 54" Infeed $ 225.00 

9OPTION-905-5000-5 Hydraulic Last Chance Cables $ 565.00 

9OPTION-905-5000-3 Install yellow vinyl grips on last chance reset bar $ 15.00 

5OPTION-915-5000-4 

8 

Paint the hydraulic last chance handle/bar fluorescent yellow (paint#3592) and include UV 

protection. 

$ 245.00 

OPTION-905-5001-1 Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed hopper $ 625.00 
 

FEED SYSTEM 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-902-5000-0 

0 

Hydraulic lift cylinder for top feed wheel (controlled manually unless wireless radio remote 

option is selected) 

$ 1050.00 

OPTION-905-5001-3 Hydraulic Flow Control (Single Mount) $ 275.00 
 

AXLE 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-1014-86 Single 6,000 pound Torflex EZ lube axle with electric brakes $ 0.00 

OPTION-902-5000-0 Single 6,000 pound Leaf spring axle with electric brakes $ 175.00 

3OPTION-905-5001-4 Single 6,000 Pound Torflex EZ Lube Hyd Brake Axle $ 705.00 
 

TIRES/RIMS 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-1014-87 (2) 225/75R 15" tires mounted on 6-bolt white modular rims $ 0.00 

OPTION-980-5001-5 (2) 225/75R 15" tires mounted on 6-bolt aluminum rims $ 325.00 

4OPTION-905-5001-3 
9 

(2) ST235/80R 16" (10-ply) tires mounted on 6-bolt white modular rims (6,000 pound axles 

only) (in Lieu of 15") 
$ 185.00 

 

FENDER 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-100415 Aluminum bolt on fenders (Approximately 1/4" thick) (standard fender) $ 0.00 

HITCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100274 2-1/2" Wallace Forge Pintle Hitch $ 0.00 

OPTION-980-5000-1 2" Bulldog Ball Hitch $ 125.00 

3OPTION-980-5000-1 2-5/16" Bulldog Ball Hitch (extends tongue approx. 15 1/2") $ 125.00 

4OPTION-980-5000-1 2-5/16" Wallace Forge Ball Hitch $ 40.00 

2OPTION-980-5000-5 3" Buyer's Product Pintle Hitch $ 75.00 

2OPTION-980-5000-5 2-5/16" Ball Hitch with Model 20 actuator for Hydraulic brake axles $ 975.00 

0OPTION-980-5000-5 3" Pintle Hitch with Model 20 actuator for Hydraulic brake axles $ 885.00 
 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

Tire / Rim 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

900-5907-21 Spare tire mounted on white modular rim (225/75R 15") $ 250.00 

900-5916-38 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (225/75R 15") $ 365.00 

900-5917-34 Spare tire mounted on white spoke rim (235/80R 16") - 6 bolt rim $ 275.00 

OPTION-980-5001-6 Bolt on Spare Tire Mount (1/2" Bolts on 5-1/2" Bolt Centers) $ 240.00 
 

Battery and Battery Box 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-626-5000-8 Optional battery disconnect, mounted $ 195.00 

Chipper Discharge 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5001-5 Optional height adjustable discharge $ 425.00 

Chipper Discharge Transition 

Part # Description Unit Price 
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OPTION-905-5000-0 Clean out and inspection door on transition. $ 175.00 

Chipper Wear Kit 

Part # Description Unit Price 

500-0002-81 Model 12x wear kit (Includes 3 sets of knives, bolts, and nuts/washers, along with 1 anvil with 

hardware, knife sharpener, and anvil gauge) 

$ 425.00 

 

Chocks & Chock Holders 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-10002 Aluminum Bolt On Chock Holders (Does not include chocks) $ 130.00 

7OPTION-980-5001-0 Rubber Wheel Chocks (2) $ 90.00 
 

Cone Holder 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-911-2001-4 Hoop style cone holder (bolt on) $ 325.00 

2OPTION-905-5000-7 Hoop style cone holder (weld on) $ 175.00 
 

Document Machine Weight 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-5001-1 Document Machine Weight $ 95.00 

Engine Related Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-905-5001-8 Lockable cover for instrument panel (PSI gas engines only) $ 115.00 

6OPTION-980-5001-8 Engine block heater for PSI gas engines only $ 125.00 

1OPTION-905-5002-1 Engine block heater for Ford gas engines only $ 165.00 

Extended Warranties 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-6997-24 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C2.2 Cat Engines) $ 2395.00 

900-6997-25 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C3.4 Cat Engines) $ 4430.00 

900-6004-03 5 year / 5,000 hour warranty (Ford gas engines) $ 1825.00 

900-6023-16 4 year / 4,000 hour warranty (Kohler 74 hp engines only) $ 725.00 

900-6023-17 5 year / 2,000 hour warranty (Kohler 74 hp engines only) $ 725.00 
 

Flag Holder 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-10009   Bolt-on flag holders (includes flags) - aluminum or steel fenders $ 105.00 

Fuel And Hydraulic Tanks 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-905-5000-2 Gate valve for hydraulic tank $ 130.00 

3OPTION-980-10009 Gate Valve for Fuel Tank $ 95.00 

5OPTION-980-5001-4 Lockable padlocks for steel fuel and hyd tanks $ 35.00 
 

Knife And Parts 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-626-5000-3 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) $ 65.00 

Manuals (Machine) 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-8912-96 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00 

Miscellaneous Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-5000-1 4" x 6 1/2" inspection window on belt shield $ 125.00 

Tongue 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5000-0 

2 

12" longer bolt-on tongue (total tongue length will be 46" on the 12x, 12xpc, and 15xp, 48" on 

the 12xp and 15xpc and 50" on the 200/250) 

$ 245.00 
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Tongue Jack 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-911-5000-0 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (in lieu of standard jack) $ 275.00 

8OPTION-911-5000-0 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (includes standard jack) $ 350.00 
 

Tool Box 

Part # Description Unit Price 

911-1000-08 Lockable aluminum tool box $ 175.00 

Tools 

Part # Description Unit Price 

937-1000-08 Tool kit to change knives for hydraulic drum chippers $ 105.00 

Wiring 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-905-5000-1 Option 7 Prong (Flat/RV Style) to 6 Prong Coiled Cord $ 45.00 

5OPTION-912-1001-4 Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot $ 125.00 

0OPTION-980-5001-6 
5 

Connect Brake Wire to Center Terminal $ 45.00 



 

 

Jason Morey 

6750 Millbrook Road 

Remus, MI 49340 

USA 

989-561-2270 (Phone) 

989-561-2273 (Fax) 

www.banditchippers.com 
 

INTIMIDATOR 12X TRACK (12" DRUM STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-12XTRK Intimidator 12X Track - (12" Drum Style) Brush Bandit $ 61965.00 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD 20" diameter x 18 3/4" wide chipper drum with (2) 5/8" x 5 1/2" x 9" dual edge knives $ 0.00 

STANDARD "Drum Shear Bar" spans full width of the drum mounted in the upper portion of the drum 

housing potentially creating a slicing action of a winch line or climber's rope 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 50 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler caps, and aluminum sight 

gauge 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 50 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight 

gauge 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Gate valve for hydraulic tank $ 0.00 

STANDARD Pivot arm feed system (Includes adjustable spring on each side) with (1) horizontal feed wheel 

15 3/4" diameter x 21 9/16" wide, driven by (1) 48 CID hydraulic motor 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Hydraulic lift cylinder - utilizes a hydraulic cylinder to raise or provide down pressure for the top 

feed wheel (controlled via radio remote control) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with adjustable end chip deflector $ 0.00 

STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge bottom $ 0.00 

STANDARD 30 3/4" high x 54" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed tray and heavy-duty 

taillight covers 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables $ 0.00 

STANDARD Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions 

(forward / stop / reverse) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper $ 0.00 

STANDARD Banded chipper drive belts (adjustable via a sliding engine system) $ 0.00 

STANDARD Stand alone hydraulic oil cooler $ 0.00 

STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00 

STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating without pin in place $ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1) 

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00 

STANDARD Radio remote control with tether back-up (controls following functions: track forward/reverse, 

track left/right, discharge swivel left/right (n/a on stationary discharge), discharge deflector 

up/down, yoke up/down, feed forward/reverse, throttle, engine e-stop, and hydraulic winch if 

applicable). 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Pressure check kit - Gauge is NOT included $ 0.00 
 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00 

http://www.banditchippers.com/
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333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00 

OPTION-905-5002-0 

1 

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 12X (Requires 

specification) 

$ 675.00 

OPTION-905-5002-0 

2 

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 12X 

(Requires specification) 
$ 1275.00 

 

ENGINE 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-RC1579-163 Caterpillar C3.4, 74 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000 

hour engine warranty) 

$ 19765.00 

 

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION 

Part # Description Unit Price 

905-6000-46 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 74 horsepower diesel engines (Includes 

1,000 CCA battery with box) - TRACK UNITS ONLY 

$ 3025.00 

 

CLUTCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 

700-1000-12 NACD Spring Loaded Clutch $ 1525.00 

TRACK 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-1017-99 Caterpillar 2-speed 303CR rubber track undercarriage - (Includes 4 year track warranty for 

assembled components) 

$ 0.00 

 

INFEED 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-999-5000-0 Fuel Saver (only available on engine with Murphy PV380 controller) $ 275.00 

0OPTION-905-5000-6 Clear Infeed Curtain - 54" Infeed $ 225.00 
 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

Chipper Discharge Transition 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5000-0 Clean out and inspection door on transition. $ 175.00 

Extended Warranties 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-6997-25 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C3.4 Cat Engines) $ 4430.00 

Fire Extinguisher 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5001-6 2-1/2 Pound Fire Extinguisher with bolt on mount $ 150.00 

Knife And Parts 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-626-5000-3 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) $ 65.00 

Tool Box 

Part # Description Unit Price 

911-1000-08 Lockable aluminum tool box $ 175.00 



 

 

Jason Morey 

6750 Millbrook Road 

Remus, MI 49340 

USA 

989-561-2270 (Phone) 

989-561-2273 (Fax) 

www.banditchippers.com 
 

INTIMIDATOR 12XPC (12" DRUM STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-12XPC Intimidator 12XPC - (12" Drum Style) Brush Bandit $ 25850.00 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD 24" diameter x 18 3/4" wide chipper drum with (4) 5/8" x 5 1/2" x 9" dual edge knives $ 0.00 

STANDARD "Drum Shear Bar" spans full width of the drum mounted in the upper portion of the drum 

housing potentially creating a slicing action of a winch line or climber's rope 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Patented 'power slot' assists in maximizing chip velocity. The power slot also provides a place 

for fine material to escape that might tend to lie in the belly of the drum. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 25 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight gauge $ 0.00 

STANDARD 12 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight 

gauge 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Slide box feed system (includes adjustable spring on each side) with (2) horizontal feed wheels 

7 1/2" diameter x 16 3/8" wide, driven by (2) 15.9 CID hydraulic motors. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Top feed wheel jack mount with locking pin to raise & lock top feed wheel using tongue jack 

(not provided when hydraulic lift cylinder option is selected) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Bottom feed wheel clean out door (opens via spring latch pin allowing dirt and debris to fall out 

extending knife and component life) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 360 degree manual swivel discharge with 12" adjustable chip deflector $ 0.00 

STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge bottom $ 0.00 

STANDARD 30 3/4" high x 54" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed tray and heavy-duty 

taillight covers 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables $ 0.00 

STANDARD Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions 

(forward / stop / reverse) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper $ 0.00 

STANDARD 4" channel main frame with a 3" x 4" tongue tube $ 0.00 

STANDARD Frame / Fender supports $ 0.00 

STANDARD 5/16" (G70) safety chains with spring loaded latch hooks $ 0.00 

STANDARD 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad $ 0.00 

STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled power cord & 

protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance lights with reflectors. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Pressure check kit - Gauge is NOT included $ 0.00 

STANDARD Banded chipper drive belts (adjustable via a sliding engine system) $ 0.00 

STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00 

STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating without pin in place $ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1) 

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00 

http://www.banditchippers.com/
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PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00 

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00 

OPTION-905-5002-0 

5 

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 12XPC (Requires 

specification) 

$ 675.00 

OPTION-905-5002-0 

6 

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 12XPC 

(Requires specification) 
$ 1275.00 

 

ENGINE 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-RC1550-132 Ford 2.5L, 84 horsepower gas engine without clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour engine 

warranty, sucker fan and spark arrestor muffler) 

$ 10390.00 

990-RC1436-018 PSI 3.0L, 89 horsepower GAS engine without clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour engine 

warranty and spark arrestor muffler) 

$ 9710.00 

990-RC1015-581 PSI 3.0L, 89 horsepower GAS engine with 13" PGL Auto clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour 

engine warranty and spark arrestor muffler) 

$ 9865.00 

990-RC1536-118 Caterpillar C2.2, 67 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000 

hour engine warranty) 

$ 13595.00 

990-RC1579-163 Caterpillar C3.4, 74 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000 

hour engine warranty) 

$ 19765.00 

990-RC1486-068 Kohler KDI19E401, 49.6 horsepower (turbocharged) diesel engine with NACD spring loaded 

clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 3 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) 

$ 14935.00 

990-RC1520-102 Kohler KDI2504, 74 horsepower (turbocharged) diesel engine with NACD spring loaded clutch - 

Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 3 year / 2000 hour engine warranty) 
$ 16810.00 

 

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

980-6000-44 IEC mechanical tach WITHOUT auto feed for PSI 89 gas engines only (Includes 1,000 CCA 

battery with aluminum battery box) 

$ 1460.00 

905-6000-41 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Ford 84 horsepower gas engines (Includes $ 2050.00 
 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with lockable steel cover  

980-6000-38 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for PSI 89 horsepower gas engines (Includes $ 2150.00 
 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with no cover  

700-6000-00 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 67 horsepower diesel engines (Includes $ 5675.00 
 1,000 CCA battery with box and enclosure by Bandit) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud  

 in lockable composite cover  

905-6000-45 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 74 horsepower diesel engines (Includes $ 2225.00 
 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in lockable composite  

 cover  

986-6000-17 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Kohler 49 horsepower diesel engines $ 2750.00 
 (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in lockable  

 composite cover  

980-6000-37 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Kohler 74 horsepower diesel engines $ 2785.00 
 (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in lockable  

 composite cover  

 

CLUTCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100962 Clutch is included with engine / motor $ 0.00 

700-1000-34 NACD Spring Loaded Clutch for Ford Gas Engine $ 975.00 

700-1000-12 NACD Spring Loaded Clutch $ 1525.00 

700-1000-32 PSI Auto Clutch $ 1675.00 

OPTION-800-5000-0 Clutch-Less Assembly (Rosta Dual Arm Design) $ 2275.00 

MODEL PACKAGE 
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INFEED 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-999-5000-0 Fuel Saver (only available on engine with Murphy PV380 controller) $ 275.00 

0OPTION-915-5000-9 

0 

Optional hydraulic bump bar for 54" wide FOLDING infeed tray with one override mounted on 

infeed (Radiator or Drive) (Requires specification) 

$ 1650.00 

OPTION-980-5000-3 Single rear manual stabilizer $ 115.00 

4OPTION-905-5000-6 Clear Infeed Curtain - 54" Infeed $ 225.00 

9OPTION-905-5000-5 Hydraulic Last Chance Cables $ 565.00 

9OPTION-905-5000-3 Install yellow vinyl grips on last chance reset bar $ 15.00 

5OPTION-915-5000-4 

8 

Paint the hydraulic last chance handle/bar fluorescent yellow (paint#3592) and include UV 

protection. 

$ 245.00 

OPTION-905-5001-1 Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed hopper $ 625.00 
 

FEED SYSTEM 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-905-5001-1 

7 

Palm frond package for feed wheels (12XP and 12XPC) - Includes feed wheel bearing scraper 

for top and bottom feed wheel, and 20 bottom feed wheel teeth in lieu of 16 

$ 525.00 

OPTION-905-5000-2 

8 

Hydraulic lift cylinder for top feed wheel (controlled manually unless wireless radio remote 

option is selected) 

$ 1050.00 

OPTION-915-5000-4 Spring Loaded Tool less Trap Door $ 250.00 

7OPTION-905-5001-3 Hydraulic Flow Control (Single Mount) $ 275.00 
 

FRAME 

AXLE 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-1014-86 Single 6,000 pound Torflex EZ lube axle with electric brakes $ 0.00 

OPTION-905-5001-4 Single 6,000 Pound Torflex EZ Lube Hyd Brake Axle $ 705.00 
 

TIRES/RIMS 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-1014-87 (2) 225/75R 15" tires mounted on 6-bolt white modular rims $ 0.00 

OPTION-980-5001-5 (2) 225/75R 15" tires mounted on 6-bolt aluminum rims $ 325.00 

4OPTION-905-5001-3 
9 

(2) ST235/80R 16" (10-ply) tires mounted on 6-bolt white modular rims (6,000 pound axles 

only) (in Lieu of 15") 
$ 185.00 

 

FENDER 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100415 Aluminum bolt on fenders (Approximately 1/4" thick) (standard fender) $ 0.00 

OPTION-980-1002-6 12" HD bolt on steel fenders - single axle units only $ 90.00 
 

HITCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100274 2-1/2" Wallace Forge Pintle Hitch $ 0.00 

OPTION-980-5000-1 2" Bulldog Ball Hitch $ 125.00 

3OPTION-980-5000-1 2-5/16" Bulldog Ball Hitch (extends tongue approx. 15 1/2") $ 125.00 

4OPTION-980-5000-1 2-5/16" Wallace Forge Ball Hitch $ 40.00 

2OPTION-980-5000-5 3" Buyer's Product Pintle Hitch $ 75.00 

2OPTION-980-5000-5 2-5/16" Ball Hitch with Model 20 actuator for Hydraulic brake axles $ 975.00 

0OPTION-980-5000-5 3" Pintle Hitch with Model 20 actuator for Hydraulic brake axles $ 885.00 
 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

Tire / Rim 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-5907-21 Spare tire mounted on white modular rim (225/75R 15") $ 250.00 
 

900-5916-38 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (225/75R 15") $ 365.00 
 

900-5917-34 Spare tire mounted on white spoke rim (235/80R 16") - 6 bolt rim $ 275.00 
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OPTION-980-5001-6 Bolt on Spare Tire Mount (1/2" Bolts on 5-1/2" Bolt Centers) $ 240.00 

Battery and Battery Box 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-626-5000-8 Optional battery disconnect, mounted $ 195.00 

Bearings 

Part # Description Unit Price 

980-0507-92 Debris resistant bearing package in lieu of standard $ 195.00 

Chipper Discharge 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-905-5001-5 Optional height adjustable discharge $ 425.00 

5OPTION-905-5000-5 Hand Crank Swivel Discharge (In Lieu of Manual) $ 595.00 

2OPTION-980-5001-7 Stops on discharge - 270 degree turn $ 40.00 
 

Chipper Discharge Transition 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5000-0 Clean out and inspection door on transition. $ 175.00 

Chipper Wear Kit 

Part # Description Unit Price 

500-0000-38 Model 12xpc/12xp/15xpc wear kit (Includes 3 sets of knives, bolts, and nuts/washers, along 

with 1 anvil with hardware, knife sharpener, and anvil gauge) 

$ 730.00 

 

Chocks & Chock Holders 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-10002 Aluminum Bolt On Chock Holders (Does not include chocks) $ 130.00 

7OPTION-980-5001-0 Rubber Wheel Chocks (2) $ 90.00 
 

Cone Holder 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-5000-3 Pole style cone holder (weld on) $ 105.00 

9OPTION-980-5000-4 Pole style cone holder (bolt on) $ 230.00 

0OPTION-905-5000-7 Hoop style cone holder (weld on) $ 175.00 

1OPTION-911-2001-4 Hoop style cone holder (bolt on) $ 325.00 

Document Machine Weight 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-5001-1 Document Machine Weight $ 95.00 

Engine Related Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5001-8 Lockable cover for instrument panel (PSI gas engines only) $ 115.00 

6OPTION-980-5001-8 Engine block heater for PSI gas engines only $ 125.00 

1OPTION-905-5002-1 Engine block heater for Ford gas engines only $ 165.00 

Extended Warranties 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-6997-25 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C3.4 Cat Engines) $ 4430.00 

900-6004-03 5 year / 5,000 hour warranty (Ford gas engines) $ 1825.00 

900-6023-16 4 year / 4,000 hour warranty (Kohler 74 hp engines only) $ 725.00 

900-6023-17 5 year / 2,000 hour warranty (Kohler 74 hp engines only) $ 725.00 
 

Fire Extinguisher 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5001-6 2-1/2 Pound Fire Extinguisher with bolt on mount $ 150.00 

Flag Holder 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-10009 

0 

Bolt-on flag holders (includes flags) - aluminum or steel fenders $ 105.00 
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Fuel And Hydraulic Tanks 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-905-5000-2 Gate valve for hydraulic tank $ 130.00 

3OPTION-980-10009 Gate Valve for Fuel Tank $ 95.00 

5OPTION-980-5001-4 Lockable padlocks for steel fuel and hyd tanks $ 35.00 
 

Knife And Parts 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-626-5000-3 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) $ 65.00 

Lights 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-1002-2 "Preco" Model 7620 Amber Strobe Light with guard $ 425.00 

2OPTION-915-5000-7 Wig Wag LED strobe lights - for a machine without a winch (Single decal plate) $ 525.00 
 

Manuals (Machine) 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-8912-96 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00 

Miscellaneous Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-5000-1 4" x 6 1/2" inspection window on belt shield $ 125.00 

Mud Flap 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5000-1 (2) Mud Flaps (1/4" x 12" x 18") $ 95.00 

Tongue 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5000-0 

2 

12" longer bolt-on tongue (total tongue length will be 46" on the 12x, 12xpc, and 15xp, 48" on 

the 12xp and 15xpc and 50" on the 200/250) 

$ 245.00 

 

Tongue Jack 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-911-5000-0 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (in lieu of standard jack) $ 275.00 

8OPTION-911-5000-0 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (includes standard jack) $ 350.00 
 

Tool Box 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

911-1000-08 Lockable aluminum tool box $ 175.00 

980-0508-37 Lockable steel tool box $ 225.00 
 

Tools 

Part # Description Unit Price 

937-1000-08 Tool kit to change knives for hydraulic drum chippers $ 105.00 

Wiring 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-905-5000-1 Option 7 Prong (Flat/RV Style) to 6 Prong Coiled Cord $ 45.00 

5OPTION-912-1001-4 Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot $ 125.00 

0OPTION-980-5001-6 
5 

Connect Brake Wire to Center Terminal $ 45.00 



 

 

Jason Morey 

6750 Millbrook Road 

Remus, MI 49340 

USA 

989-561-2270 (Phone) 

989-561-2273 (Fax) 

www.banditchippers.com 
 

INTIMIDATOR 12XP (12" DRUM STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-12XP Intimidator 12XP - (12" Drum Style) Brush Bandit $ 31185.00 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD 24" diameter x 18 3/4" wide chipper drum with (4) 5/8" x 5 1/2" x 9" dual edge knives $ 0.00 

STANDARD "Drum Shear Bar" spans full width of the drum mounted in the upper portion of the drum 

housing potentially creating a slicing action of a winch line or climber's rope 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Patented 'power slot' assists in maximizing chip velocity. The power slot also provides a place 

for fine material to escape that might tend to lie in the belly of the drum. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 25 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight gauge $ 0.00 

STANDARD 12 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight 

gauge 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Slide box feed system (includes adjustable spring on each side) with (2) horizontal feed wheels 

7 1/2" diameter x 16 3/8" wide, driven by (2) 15.9 CID hydraulic motors. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Hydraulic lift cylinder - utilizes a hydraulic cylinder to raise or provide down pressure for the top 

feed wheel 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Bottom feed wheel clean out door (opens via spring latch pin allowing dirt and debris to fall out 

extending knife and component life) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 360 degree HAND crank swivel discharge (height adjustable) with 12" adjustable chip deflector $ 0.00 

STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge bottom $ 0.00 

STANDARD 29" high x 54" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray, heavy-duty 

taillight covers, and spring lift assists 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables $ 0.00 

STANDARD Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions 

(forward / stop / reverse) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper $ 0.00 

STANDARD 3/16" x 2" x 4" rectangular tubing with a 1/4" x 3" x 6" tubular tongue $ 0.00 

STANDARD Frame / Fender supports $ 0.00 

STANDARD 5/16" (G70) safety chains with spring loaded latch hooks $ 0.00 

STANDARD 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad $ 0.00 

STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled power cord & 

protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance lights with reflectors. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Banded chipper drive belts (adjustable via a sliding engine system) $ 0.00 

STANDARD Pressure check kit - Gauge is NOT included $ 0.00 

STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00 

STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating without pin in place $ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1) 

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable 
$ 0.00 

http://www.banditchippers.com/


 

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00 

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00 

OPTION-905-5002-0 

3 

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 12XP (Requires 

specification) 

$ 675.00 

OPTION-905-5002-0 

4 

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 12XP 

(Requires specification) 
$ 1275.00 

 

ENGINE 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-RC1550-132 Ford 2.5L, 84 horsepower gas engine without clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour engine 

warranty, sucker fan and spark arrestor muffler) 

$ 10390.00 

990-RC1436-018 PSI 3.0L, 89 horsepower GAS engine without clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour engine 

warranty and spark arrestor muffler) 

$ 9710.00 

990-RC1015-581 PSI 3.0L, 89 horsepower GAS engine with 13" PGL Auto clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour 

engine warranty and spark arrestor muffler) 

$ 9865.00 

990-RC1512-094 PSI 4.3L, 145 horsepower gas engine without clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour engine 

warranty and spark arrestor muffler) 

$ 12730.00 

990-RC1536-118 Caterpillar C2.2, 67 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000 

hour engine warranty) 

$ 13595.00 

990-RC1579-163 Caterpillar C3.4, 74 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000 

hour engine warranty) 

$ 19765.00 

990-RC1537-119 Caterpillar C3.4, 120 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000 

hour engine warranty) 

$ 26365.00 

990-RC1486-068 Kohler KDI19E401, 49.6 horsepower (turbocharged) diesel engine with NACD spring loaded 

clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 3 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) 

$ 14935.00 

990-RC1520-102 Kohler KDI2504, 74 horsepower (turbocharged) diesel engine with NACD spring loaded clutch - 

Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 3 year / 2000 hour engine warranty) 

$ 16810.00 

990-RC1553-135 Kohler KFI34SE300, 134 horsepower diesel engine with NACD Spring loaded clutch (Includes 

3 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) - Tier 4 FINAL 
$ 31235.00 

 

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

980-6000-44 IEC mechanical tach WITHOUT auto feed for PSI 89 gas engines only (Includes 1,000 CCA 

battery with aluminum battery box) 

$ 1460.00 

905-6000-41 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Ford 84 horsepower gas engines (Includes $ 2050.00 
 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with lockable steel cover  

980-6000-38 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for PSI 89 horsepower gas engines (Includes $ 2150.00 
 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with no cover  

980-6000-40 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for PSI 145 horsepower gas engines (Includes $ 2620.00 
 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with no cover  

700-6000-00 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 67 horsepower diesel engines (Includes $ 5675.00 
 1,000 CCA battery with box and enclosure by Bandit) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud  

 in lockable composite cover  

905-6000-45 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 74 horsepower diesel engines (Includes $ 2225.00 
 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in lockable composite  

 cover  

700-6000-02 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 120 horsepower diesel engines (Includes $ 7960.00 
 1,000 CCA battery with box) (Includes enclosure by Bandit) - Panel is mounted off of engine  

 shroud in lockable composite cover  

986-6000-17 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Kohler 49 horsepower diesel engines $ 2750.00 
 (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in lockable  

 composite cover  



 

0 

4 

5 

980-6000-37 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Kohler 74 horsepower diesel engines 

(Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in lockable 

composite cover 

980-6000-45 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Kohler 134 horsepower diesel engines 

(Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) 

$ 2785.00 

 

 
$ 2315.00 

 

CLUTCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100962 Clutch is included with engine / motor $ 0.00 

700-1000-34 NACD Spring Loaded Clutch for Ford Gas Engine $ 975.00 

700-1000-12 NACD Spring Loaded Clutch $ 1525.00 

700-1000-13 NACD over center (double plate clutch) $ 1375.00 

700-1000-32 PSI Auto Clutch $ 1675.00 

OPTION-800-5000-0 Clutch-Less Assembly (Rosta Dual Arm Design) $ 2275.00 
 

DRIVE SYSTEM 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-1017-54 Standard frame and drive system included in base price $ 0.00 

OPTION-905-5000-9 Longer frame and drive belt (Only to be selected with Cat 120 hp Tier 4 final engines) $ 250.00 
 

MODEL PACKAGE 

INFEED 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-905-5002-2 29" high x 54" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed deflectors $ 575.00 

0OPTION-999-5000-0 Fuel Saver (only available on engine with Murphy PV380 controller) $ 275.00 

0OPTION-915-5000-9 

0 

Optional hydraulic bump bar for 54" wide FOLDING infeed tray with one override mounted on 

infeed (Radiator or Drive) (Requires specification) 

$ 1650.00 

OPTION-906-5000-1 

4 

Optional hydraulic bump bar for 54" wide WELD infeed tray with overrides mounted on each 

side of infeed. 

$ 1575.00 

OPTION-980-5000-7 

3 

Dinamic winch with line docking station and manual push button feed assist (Includes 5/16" 

diameter x 200' Teufelberger rope with 12" loop installed) (Includes (1) manual rear stabilizer) 

$ 5350.00 

OPTION-980-5000-3 Single rear manual stabilizer $ 115.00 

4OPTION-905-5000-6 Clear Infeed Curtain - 54" Infeed $ 225.00 

9OPTION-905-5000-5 Hydraulic Last Chance Cables $ 565.00 

9OPTION-905-5000-3 Install yellow vinyl grips on last chance reset bar $ 15.00 

5OPTION-905-5000-3 Paint the hydraulic last chance cable handles/bars $ 175.00 

9OPTION-915-5000-4 

8 

Paint the hydraulic last chance handle/bar fluorescent yellow (paint#3592) and include UV 

protection. 

$ 245.00 

OPTION-905-5001-1 Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed hopper $ 625.00 
 

FEED SYSTEM 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-905-5001-1 

7 

Palm frond package for feed wheels (12XP and 12XPC) - Includes feed wheel bearing scraper 

for top and bottom feed wheel, and 20 bottom feed wheel teeth in lieu of 16 

$ 525.00 

OPTION-915-5000-4 Spring Loaded Tool less Trap Door $ 250.00 

7OPTION-915-5000-4 Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (All-In-One Mount) $ 325.00 

1OPTION-911-5001-5 

9 

Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke up / down, 

discharge swivel, discharge flipper up/ down, throttle and engine e-stop) (MUST select 

hydraulic swivel discharge with hydraulic flipper option) - Tier 4 and gas engines only 

$ 9925.00 

OPTION-911-5001-5 

8 

Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke up / down, 

discharge swivel, discharge flipper up/ down (winch if ordered), throttle and engine e-stop) 

(MUST select hydraulic swivel discharge with hydraulic flipper option) - Tier 4 and gas engines 

only 

$ 9925.00 

 

AXLE 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-100447 Single 7,000 pound Torflex EZ lube electric brake axle (standard axle) $ 0.00 
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OPTION-905-5000-5 Single 7,000 pound Torflex EZ lube hydraulic brake axle (Free backing) $ 925.00 

8OPTION-905-5001-7 Single 8,000 pound Torflex EZ lube electric brake axle $ 975.00 

3OPTION-905-5001-6 Single 8,000 Pound Torflex EZ Lube Hydraulic Brake Axle (Not Free Backing) $ 2575.00 
 

TIRES/RIMS 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-1017-29 (2) ST235/80R 16" tires mounted on 8-bolt white spoke rims (Tire is approximately 9.43" wide, 

tire capacity is 3,520 pounds each) (7,000 pound axles only) 

$ 0.00 

OPTION-980-5000-1 

9 

(2) ST235/80R 16" tires mounted on 8-bolt aluminum rims (Tire is approximately 9.43" wide, 

tire capacity is 3,520 pounds each) (7,000 pound axles only) 

$ 325.00 

OPTION-980-5000-2 (2) 215/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt heavy-duty gray rims (8,000 pound axles on up) $ 540.00 

2OPTION-980-5000-2 (2) 215/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt aluminum rims (8,000 pound axles on up) $ 1275.00 

3OPTION-980-5000-2 (2) 235/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt heavy-duty gray rims (8,000 pound axles on up) $ 675.00 
 

FENDER 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100415 Aluminum bolt on fenders (Approximately 1/4" thick) (standard fender) $ 0.00 

OPTION-980-1002-6 12" HD bolt on steel fenders - single axle units only $ 90.00 
 

HITCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100274 2-1/2" Wallace Forge Pintle Hitch $ 0.00 

OPTION-980-5000-5 3" Buyer's Product Pintle Hitch $ 75.00 

2OPTION-980-5000-1 2" Bulldog Ball Hitch $ 125.00 

3OPTION-980-5000-1 2-5/16" Bulldog Ball Hitch (extends tongue approx. 15 1/2") $ 125.00 

4OPTION-980-5000-5 2-5/16" Ball Hitch with Model 20 actuator for Hydraulic brake axles $ 975.00 

0OPTION-980-5000-5 3" Pintle Hitch with Model 20 actuator for Hydraulic brake axles $ 885.00 
 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

Tire / Rim 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

900-5913-90 Spare tire mounted on white spoke rim (235/80R 16") - 8 bolt rim $ 275.00 

900-5913-94 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (235/80R 16") $ 375.00 

900-5908-39 Spare tire mounted on heavy-duty gray rim (215/75R 17.5") $ 525.00 

900-5908-80 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (215/75R 17.5") $ 775.00 

900-5904-76 Spare tire mounted on heavy-duty gray rim (235/75R 17.5") $ 625.00 

OPTION-905-5001-7 Bolt On Spare Tire Mount (9/16â€• Bolts on 6-1/2â€• Bolt Centers) $ 240.00 
 

Battery and Battery Box 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-626-5000-8 Optional battery disconnect, mounted $ 195.00 

Bearings 

Part # Description Unit Price 

980-0507-92 Debris resistant bearing package in lieu of standard $ 195.00 

Chipper Discharge 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-5000-9 

2 

270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge chute with manual 12" chip deflector (Includes 

height adjustable discharge & 270 degree discharge stops) 

$ 850.00 

OPTION-980-5000-9 

3 

270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with hydraulic controlled 12" chip deflector 

(Includes height adjustable discharge & 270 degree discharge stops) 

$ 1550.00 

OPTION-980-5001-7 Stops on discharge - 270 degree turn $ 40.00 

1OPTION-905-5000-8 
5 

DELETE standard hand crank height and swivel discharge (to be manual swivel and non-height 

adjustable) 
- $ 400.00 

 

Chipper Discharge Transition 

Part # Description Unit Price 
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OPTION-905-5000-0 Clean out and inspection door on transition. $ 175.00 

Chipper Wear Kit 

Part # Description Unit Price 

500-0000-38 Model 12xpc/12xp/15xpc wear kit (Includes 3 sets of knives, bolts, and nuts/washers, along 

with 1 anvil with hardware, knife sharpener, and anvil gauge) 

$ 730.00 

 

Chocks & Chock Holders 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-10002 Aluminum Bolt On Chock Holders (Does not include chocks) $ 130.00 

7OPTION-980-5001-0 Rubber Wheel Chocks (2) $ 90.00 
 

Cone Holder 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-5000-3 Pole style cone holder (weld on) $ 105.00 

9OPTION-911-2001-4 Hoop style cone holder (bolt on) $ 325.00 

2OPTION-905-5000-7 Hoop style cone holder (weld on) $ 175.00 

1OPTION-980-5000-4 Pole style cone holder (bolt on) $ 230.00 

0OPTION-911-5001-2 Double Hoop style cone holder (bolt on) $ 510.00 

Document Machine Weight 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-5001-1 Document Machine Weight $ 95.00 

Engine Related Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5001-8 Lockable cover for instrument panel (PSI gas engines only) $ 115.00 

6OPTION-980-5001-8 Engine block heater for PSI gas engines only $ 125.00 

1OPTION-905-5002-1 Engine block heater for Ford gas engines only $ 165.00 

Extended Warranties 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-6997-25 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C3.4 Cat Engines) $ 4430.00 

900-6004-03 5 year / 5,000 hour warranty (Ford gas engines) $ 1825.00 

900-6023-16 4 year / 4,000 hour warranty (Kohler 74 hp engines only) $ 725.00 

900-6023-17 5 year / 2,000 hour warranty (Kohler 74 hp engines only) $ 725.00 
 

Fire Extinguisher 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5001-6 2-1/2 Pound Fire Extinguisher with bolt on mount $ 150.00 

Flag Holder 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-10009   Bolt-on flag holders (includes flags) - aluminum or steel fenders $ 105.00 

Fuel And Hydraulic Tanks 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-905-5000-2 Gate valve for hydraulic tank $ 130.00 

3OPTION-980-10009 Gate Valve for Fuel Tank $ 95.00 

5OPTION-980-5001-4 Lockable padlocks for steel fuel and hyd tanks $ 35.00 
 

Knife And Parts 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-626-5000-3 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) $ 65.00 

Lights 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-1002-2 "Preco" Model 7620 Amber Strobe Light with guard $ 425.00 

2OPTION-915-5000-8 Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights - for a machine with a winch (Double decal plate) $ 525.00 

6OPTION-915-5000-7 Wig Wag LED strobe lights - for a machine without a winch (Single decal plate) $ 525.00 
 

Manuals (Machine) 

Part # Description Unit Price 



900-8901-65 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00 
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Miscellaneous Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-911-5000-1 4" x 6 1/2" inspection window on belt shield $ 125.00 

6990-100691 Rental package (Includes: DVD and rental validation form) $ 75.00 

OPTION-980-0510-6 4 place tool holder for shovel and rakes $ 325.00 
 

Non-Skid Coating 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5001-9 Non skid coating on tongue and all step on areas $ 175.00 

Mud Flap 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5000-1 (2) Mud Flaps (1/4" x 12" x 18") $ 95.00 

Pressure Check 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5000-6 Pressure Check Gauge $ 95.00 

Tongue 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-905-5001-3 12" Longer Stationary Tongue (total tongue length from end of frame is 46 3/4") $ 150.00 

2OPTION-980-5000-0 

2 

12" longer bolt-on tongue (total tongue length will be 46" on the 12x, 12xpc, and 15xp, 48" on 

the 12xp and 15xpc and 50" on the 200/250) 

$ 245.00 

OPTION-905-5000-0 Telescoping tongue with single 20" adjustment $ 825.00 

2OPTION-905-5000-2 Hydraulic articulating tongue, w/ control valve, 45 degree articulation curbside $ 3550.00 
 

Tongue Jack 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-911-5000-0 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (in lieu of standard jack) $ 275.00 

8OPTION-911-5000-0 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (includes standard jack) $ 350.00 

9OPTION-911-5001-0 12,000 pound bolt on electric tongue jack (JackType: BoltOn $ 1775.00 

4 SupportCapacity: 12,000lbs.  

 LiftCapacity: 12,000lbs.  

 Travel:24"  

 Retracted:45"  

 Extended:69"  

 Clearance:--  

 Brand:Bulldog  

 )  

OPTION-905-5000-2 10,000 pound capacity tongue jack with spring return pad $ 225.00 

1OPTION-955-5000-0 Hydraulic tongue jack with multiple position drop leg $ 1725.00 
 

Tool Box 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

911-1000-08 Lockable aluminum tool box $ 175.00 

980-0508-37 Lockable steel tool box $ 225.00 
 

Tools 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

937-1000-08 Tool kit to change knives for hydraulic drum chippers $ 105.00 

OPTION-626-5000-3 Tool kit for Handfed Chippers $ 620.00 

6 (Includes:  

 - Screwdriver set (4 pc)  

 - 1/2" Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)  

 - 1/2" Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)  

 - Crescent wrench  

 - Open end wrench set (14 pc)  

 - Balldriver tool set (13 pc)  

 - 1/2" Drive slotted drag link socket  

 - 26" Polymer Tool Box  

 )  



OPTION-980-20004   Wilton 5 1/2" swivel steel vice, w/ mount $ 545.00 
 

4 
 

Wiring 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-912-1001-4 Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot $ 125.00 

0OPTION-905-5000-1 Option 7 Prong (Flat/RV Style) to 6 Prong Coiled Cord $ 45.00 

5OPTION-980-5001-6 
5 

Connect Brake Wire to Center Terminal $ 45.00 

Vice 

Part # Description Unit Price 

 



 

 

Jason Morey 

6750 Millbrook Road 

Remus, MI 49340 

USA 

989-561-2270 (Phone) 

989-561-2273 (Fax) 

www.banditchippers.com 
 

INTIMIDATOR 12XP TRACK (12" DRUM STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-12XPTRK Intimidator 12XP Track - (12" Drum Style) Brush Bandit $ 73605.00 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD 24" diameter x 18 3/4" wide chipper drum with (4) 5/8" x 5 1/2" x 9" dual edge knives $ 0.00 

STANDARD "Drum Shear Bar" spans full width of the drum mounted in the upper portion of the drum 

housing potentially creating a slicing action of a winch line or climber's rope 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Patented 'power slot' assists in maximizing chip velocity. The power slot also provides a place 

for fine material to escape that might tend to lie in the belly of the drum. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 50 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler caps, and aluminum sight 

gauge 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 50 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight 

gauge 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Gate valve for hydraulic tank $ 0.00 

STANDARD Slide box feed system (includes adjustable spring on each side) with (2) horizontal feed wheels 

7 1/2" diameter x 16 3/8" wide, driven by (2) 15.9 CID hydraulic motors. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Hydraulic lift cylinder - utilizes a hydraulic cylinder to raise or provide down pressure for the top 

feed wheel (controlled via radio remote control) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Bottom feed wheel clean out door (opens via spring latch pin allowing dirt and debris to fall out 

extending knife and component life) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with adjustable end chip deflector $ 0.00 

STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge bottom $ 0.00 

STANDARD 29" high x 54" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray, heavy-duty 

taillight covers, and spring lift assists 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables $ 0.00 

STANDARD Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions 

(forward / stop / reverse) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper $ 0.00 

STANDARD Banded chipper drive belts (adjustable via a sliding engine system) $ 0.00 

STANDARD Pressure check kit - Gauge is NOT included $ 0.00 

STANDARD Radio remote control with tether back-up (controls following functions: track forward/reverse, 

track left/right, discharge swivel left/right (n/a on stationary discharge), discharge deflector 

up/down, yoke up/down, feed forward/reverse, throttle, engine e-stop, and hydraulic winch if 

applicable). 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Stand alone hydraulic oil cooler $ 0.00 

STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00 

STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating without pin in place $ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1) 

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable 
$ 0.00 

http://www.banditchippers.com/


 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

 

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00 

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00 

OPTION-905-5002-0 

7 

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 12XP Track (Requires 

specification) 

$ 675.00 

OPTION-905-5002-0 

8 

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 12XP TRACK 

(Requires specification) 
$ 1275.00 

 

ENGINE 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-RC1579-163 Caterpillar C3.4, 74 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000 

hour engine warranty) 

$ 19765.00 

990-RC1537-119 Caterpillar C3.4, 120 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000 

hour engine warranty) 

$ 26365.00 

990-RC1520-102 Kohler KDI2504, 74 horsepower (turbocharged) diesel engine with NACD spring loaded clutch - 

Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 3 year / 2000 hour engine warranty) 

$ 16810.00 

990-RC1553-135 Kohler KFI34SE300, 134 horsepower diesel engine with NACD Spring loaded clutch (Includes 

3 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) - Tier 4 FINAL 
$ 31235.00 

 

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

905-6000-46 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 74 horsepower diesel engines (Includes 

1,000 CCA battery with box) - TRACK UNITS ONLY 

$ 3025.00 

700-6000-04 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 120 horsepower diesel engines (Includes 

1,000 CCA battery with box) - TRACK UNITS ONLY 

$ 8225.00 

700-6000-12 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Kohler 74 horsepower diesel engines 

(Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - TRACK UNITS ONLY 

$ 3325.00 

906-6000-02 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Kohler 134 horsepower diesel engines 

(Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - TRACK UNITS ONLY 
$ 3275.00 

 

CLUTCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100962 Clutch is included with engine / motor $ 0.00 

700-1000-12 NACD Spring Loaded Clutch $ 1525.00 
 

TRACK 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-1017-99 Caterpillar 2-speed 303CR rubber track undercarriage - (Includes 4 year track warranty for 

assembled components) 

$ 0.00 

 

INFEED 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-999-5000-0 Fuel Saver (only available on engine with Murphy PV380 controller) $ 275.00 

0OPTION-905-5002-2 29" high x 54" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed deflectors $ 525.00 

6OPTION-980-5001-2 

0 

Dinamic winch with line docking station and feed assist controlled via remote (Includes 5/16" 

diameter x 200' Teufelberger rope with 12" loop installed) 

$ 4500.00 

OPTION-905-5000-6 Clear Infeed Curtain - 54" Infeed $ 225.00 

9OPTION-905-5000-5 Hydraulic Last Chance Cables $ 565.00 

9OPTION-905-5000-3 Install yellow vinyl grips on last chance reset bar $ 15.00 

5OPTION-905-5001-1 Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed hopper $ 625.00 

5OPTION-915-5001-0 
1 

Optional hydraulic bump bar for 54" wide FOLDING infeed tray with override controlled by radio 

remote 
$ 975.00 

 



 

1 

1 

1 

5 

5 

6 

2 

Chipper Wear Kit 

Part # Description Unit Price 

500-0000-38 Model 12xpc/12xp/15xpc wear kit (Includes 3 sets of knives, bolts, and nuts/washers, along 

with 1 anvil with hardware, knife sharpener, and anvil gauge) 

$ 730.00 

 

Cone Holder 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5000-7 Hoop style cone holder (weld on) $ 175.00 

Document Machine Weight 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-5001-1 Document Machine Weight $ 95.00 

Extended Warranties 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-6997-25 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C3.4 Cat Engines) $ 4430.00 

Fire Extinguisher 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5001-6 2-1/2 Pound Fire Extinguisher with bolt on mount $ 150.00 

Fuel And Hydraulic Tanks 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-5001-4 Lockable padlocks for steel fuel and hyd tanks $ 35.00 

4OPTION-980-10009 Gate Valve for Fuel Tank $ 95.00 
 

Knife And Parts 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-626-5000-3 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) $ 65.00 

Lights 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-915-5000-7 Wig Wag LED strobe lights - for a machine without a winch (Single decal plate) $ 525.00 

3OPTION-915-5000-8 Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights - for a machine with a winch (Double decal plate) $ 525.00 
 

Manuals (Machine) 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-8901-65 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00 

Pressure Check 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5000-6 Pressure Check Gauge $ 95.00 

Tool Box 

Part # Description Unit Price 

911-1000-08 Lockable aluminum tool box $ 175.00 

Tools 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-626-5000-3 

6 

Tool kit for Handfed Chippers 

(Includes: 

- Screwdriver set (4 pc) 

- 1/2" Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft) 

- 1/2" Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc) 

- Crescent wrench 

- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 

- Balldriver tool set (13 pc) 

- 1/2" Drive slotted drag link socket 

- 26" Polymer Tool Box 

) 

$ 620.00 



 

 

Jason Morey 

6750 Millbrook Road 

Remus, MI 49340 

USA 

989-561-2270 (Phone) 

989-561-2273 (Fax) 

www.banditchippers.com 
 

INTIMIDATOR 15XPC 15" DRUM STYLE BRUSH BANDIT 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-15XPC Intimidator 15XPC - 15" Drum Style Brush Bandit $ 34675.00 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD 24" diameter x 18 3/4" wide chipper drum with (4) 5/8" x 5 1/2" x 9" dual edge knives $ 0.00 

STANDARD "Drum Shear Bar" spans full width of the drum mounted in the upper portion of the drum 

housing potentially creating a slicing action of a winch line or climber's rope 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Patented 'power slot' assists in maximizing chip velocity. The power slot also provides a place 

for fine material to escape that might tend to lie in the belly of the drum. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 30 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight gauge $ 0.00 

STANDARD 12 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight 

gauge 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Slide box feed system (includes adjustable spring on each side) with (2) horizontal feed wheels 

10 5/8" diameter x 18 3/4" wide, driven by (2) 32.3 CID hydraulic motors. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Hydraulic lift cylinder - utilizes a hydraulic cylinder to raise or provide down pressure for the top 

feed wheel 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Bottom feed wheel clean out door (opens via spring latch pin allowing dirt and debris to fall out 

extending knife and component life) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 360 degree HAND crank swivel discharge (height adjustable) with 12" adjustable chip deflector $ 0.00 

STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge bottom $ 0.00 

STANDARD 29" high x 54" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray, heavy-duty 

taillight covers, and spring lift assists 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables $ 0.00 

STANDARD Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions 

(forward / stop / reverse) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper $ 0.00 

STANDARD 3/16" x 2" x 4" rectangular tubing with a 1/4" x 3" x 6" tubular tongue $ 0.00 

STANDARD Frame / Fender supports $ 0.00 

STANDARD Lockable aluminum toolbox $ 0.00 

STANDARD 5/16" (G70) safety chains with spring loaded latch hooks $ 0.00 

STANDARD 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad $ 0.00 

STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled power cord & 

protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance lights with reflectors. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Banded chipper drive belts (adjustable via a sliding engine system) $ 0.00 

STANDARD Pressure check kit - Gauge is NOT included $ 0.00 

STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00 

STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating without pin in place $ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1) 

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable 
$ 0.00 

http://www.banditchippers.com/


 

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00 

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00 

OPTION-905-5002-1 

1 

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 15XPC (Requires 

specification) 
$ 795.00 

 

ENGINE 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-RC1512-094 PSI 4.3L, 145 horsepower gas engine without clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour engine 

warranty and spark arrestor muffler) 

$ 12730.00 

990-RC1172-753 Ford 6.2, 165 horsepower GAS engine without clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour engine 

warranty and spark arrestor muffler) 

$ 18990.00 

990-RC1537-119 Caterpillar C3.4, 120 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000 

hour engine warranty) 

$ 26365.00 

990-RC1520-102 Kohler KDI2504, 74 horsepower (turbocharged) diesel engine with NACD spring loaded clutch - 

Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 3 year / 2000 hour engine warranty) 

$ 16810.00 

990-RC1553-135 Kohler KFI34SE300, 134 horsepower diesel engine with NACD Spring loaded clutch (Includes 

3 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) - Tier 4 FINAL 
$ 31235.00 

 

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

980-6000-40 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for PSI 145 horsepower gas engines (Includes 

1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with no cover 

$ 2620.00 

915-6000-39 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Ford 165 horsepower gas engines (Includes $ 3140.00 
 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with  

 lockable steel cover  

980-6000-37 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Kohler 74 horsepower diesel engines $ 2785.00 
 (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in lockable  

 composite cover  

700-6000-02 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 120 horsepower diesel engines (Includes $ 7960.00 
 1,000 CCA battery with box) (Includes enclosure by Bandit) - Panel is mounted off of engine  

 shroud in lockable composite cover  

980-6000-45 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Kohler 134 horsepower diesel engines $ 2315.00 
 (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box)  

 

CLUTCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100962 Clutch is included with engine / motor $ 0.00 

700-1000-12 NACD Spring Loaded Clutch $ 1525.00 

700-1000-13 NACD over center (double plate clutch) $ 1375.00 
 

DRIVE SYSTEM 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-1017-54 Standard frame and drive system included in base price $ 0.00 

OPTION-906-5000-1 

6 

Drive system for engines above 145 horsepower (Includes two 3 groove belts in lieu of a single 

4 groove belt) 
$ 295.00 

 

MODEL PACKAGE 

INFEED 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-906-5000-2 29" high x 54" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed deflectors $ 575.00 

1OPTION-915-5000-9 
0 

Optional hydraulic bump bar for 54" wide FOLDING infeed tray with one override mounted on 

infeed (Radiator or Drive) (Requires specification) 
$ 1650.00 



 

9 

4 

8 

6 

1 

 

OPTION-906-5000-1 

4 

Optional hydraulic bump bar for 54" wide WELD infeed tray with overrides mounted on each 

side of infeed. 

$ 1575.00 

OPTION-999-5000-0 Fuel Saver (only available on engine with Murphy PV380 controller) $ 275.00 

0OPTION-980-5000-7 

3 

Dinamic winch with line docking station and manual push button feed assist (Includes 5/16" 

diameter x 200' Teufelberger rope with 12" loop installed) (Includes (1) manual rear stabilizer) 

$ 5350.00 

OPTION-980-5000-3 Single rear manual stabilizer $ 115.00 

4OPTION-905-5000-5 Hydraulic Last Chance Cables $ 565.00 

9OPTION-905-5001-1 Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed hopper $ 625.00 

5OPTION-905-5000-6 Clear Infeed Curtain - 54" Infeed $ 225.00 
 

FEED SYSTEM 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-906-5000-0 

6 

Palm frond package for feed wheels (15XP and 15XPC) - Includes feed wheel bearing scraper 

for top and bottom feed wheel, and 30 bottom feed wheel teeth in lieu of 12 

$ 450.00 

OPTION-915-5000-0 Double Teeth (Bottom Feed Wheel) (15" drums / 250) $ 150.00 

7OPTION-915-5000-4 Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (All-In-One Mount) $ 325.00 

1OPTION-915-5000-4 Spring Loaded Tool less Trap Door $ 250.00 

7OPTION-911-5001-5 

9 

Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke up / down, 

discharge swivel, discharge flipper up/ down, throttle and engine e-stop) (MUST select 

hydraulic swivel discharge with hydraulic flipper option) - Tier 4 and gas engines only 

$ 9925.00 

OPTION-911-5001-5 

8 

Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke up / down, 

discharge swivel, discharge flipper up/ down (winch if ordered), throttle and engine e-stop) 

(MUST select hydraulic swivel discharge with hydraulic flipper option) - Tier 4 and gas engines 

only 

$ 9925.00 

 

AXLE 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-906-5000-0 

3 

Single 8,000 pound Torflex axle with electric brakes (0 degree down trail) (Will be 4 1/2" shorter 

than 45 degree down trail) 

$ 0.00 

OPTION-906-5000-0 Single 8,000 pound Torflex EZ lube axle with electric brakes (45 degree down trail) $ 0.00 

2OPTION-905-5001-9 Single 8,000 Pound Torflex EZ Lube Hydraulic Brake Axle (Not Free Backing) $ 1495.00 
 

TIRES/RIMS 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100406 (2) 215/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt heavy-duty gray rims (8,000 pound axles on up) $ 0.00 

OPTION-911-5000-4 (2) 215/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt aluminum rims (8,000 pound axles on up) $ 945.00 
 

FENDER 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100415 Aluminum bolt on fenders (Approximately 1/4" thick) (standard fender) $ 0.00 

OPTION-980-1002-6 12" HD bolt on steel fenders - single axle units only $ 90.00 
 

HITCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100274 2-1/2" Wallace Forge Pintle Hitch $ 0.00 

OPTION-980-5000-5 3" Buyer's Product Pintle Hitch $ 75.00 

2OPTION-980-5000-1 2-5/16" Wallace Forge Ball Hitch $ 40.00 

2OPTION-980-5000-1 2-5/16" Bulldog Ball Hitch (extends tongue approx. 15 1/2") $ 125.00 

4OPTION-980-5000-5 2-5/16" Ball Hitch with Model 20 actuator for Hydraulic brake axles $ 975.00 

0OPTION-980-5000-5 3" Pintle Hitch with Model 20 actuator for Hydraulic brake axles $ 885.00 
 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

Tire / Rim 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

900-5908-39 Spare tire mounted on heavy-duty gray rim (215/75R 17.5") $ 525.00 

900-5908-80 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (215/75R 17.5") $ 775.00 

OPTION-911-5001-3 

2 
Bolt on Spare Tire Mount (5/8" Bolts on 6-1/2" Bolt Centers) $ 240.00 



 
Battery and Battery Box 

Part # Description Unit Price 
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OPTION-626-5000-8 Optional battery disconnect, mounted $ 195.00 

Bearings 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-100112 Debris resistant bearing package in lieu of standard $ 195.00 

Chipper Discharge 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5000-9 

3 

270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with hydraulic controlled 12" chip deflector 

(Includes height adjustable discharge & 270 degree discharge stops) 

$ 1550.00 

OPTION-980-5001-7 Stops on discharge - 270 degree turn $ 40.00 

1OPTION-980-5000-9 

2 

270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge chute with manual 12" chip deflector (Includes 

height adjustable discharge & 270 degree discharge stops) 

$ 850.00 

OPTION-986-5000-1 

2 

DELETE standard hand crank height and swivel discharge (to be manual swivel and non-height 

adjustable) 

- $ 400.00 

Chipper Discharge Transition 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5000-0 Clean out and inspection door on transition. $ 175.00 

Chipper Wear Kit 

Part # Description Unit Price 

500-0000-38 Model 12xpc/12xp/15xpc wear kit (Includes 3 sets of knives, bolts, and nuts/washers, along 

with 1 anvil with hardware, knife sharpener, and anvil gauge) 

$ 730.00 

Chocks & Chock Holders 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-10002 Aluminum Bolt On Chock Holders (Does not include chocks) $ 130.00 

7OPTION-980-5001-0 Rubber Wheel Chocks (2) $ 90.00 

Cone Holder 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5000-3 Pole style cone holder (weld on) $ 105.00 

9OPTION-980-5000-4 Pole style cone holder (bolt on) $ 230.00 

0OPTION-905-5000-7 Hoop style cone holder (weld on) $ 175.00 

1OPTION-911-2001-4 Hoop style cone holder (bolt on) $ 325.00 

Document Machine Weight 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-5001-1 Document Machine Weight $ 95.00 

Engine Related Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5001-8 Lockable cover for instrument panel (PSI gas engines only) $ 115.00 

6OPTION-980-5001-8 Engine block heater for PSI gas engines only $ 125.00 

1OPTION-905-5002-1 Engine block heater for Ford gas engines only $ 165.00 

Extended Warranties 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-6997-25 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C3.4 Cat Engines) $ 4430.00 

900-6004-03 5 year / 5,000 hour warranty (Ford gas engines) $ 1825.00 

Fire Extinguisher 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5001-6 2-1/2 Pound Fire Extinguisher with bolt on mount $ 150.00 

Flag Holder 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-10009 

0 
Bolt-on flag holders (includes flags) - aluminum or steel fenders $ 105.00 



 
Battery and Battery Box 

Part # Description Unit Price 
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OPTION-915-5000-4 Gate Valve for Hydraulic Tank $ 130.00 

3OPTION-980-10009 Gate Valve for Fuel Tank $ 95.00 

5OPTION-980-5001-4 Lockable padlocks for steel fuel and hyd tanks $ 35.00 

4OPTION-906-5000-1 40 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight gauge $ 175.00 

Knife And Parts 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-626-5000-3 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) $ 65.00 

Lights 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-915-5000-7 Wig Wag LED strobe lights - for a machine without a winch (Single decal plate) $ 525.00 

3OPTION-915-5000-8 Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights - for a machine with a winch (Double decal plate) $ 525.00 

6OPTION-980-1002-2 "Preco" Model 7620 Amber Strobe Light with guard $ 425.00 

Manuals (Machine) 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-8911-56 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00 

Miscellaneous Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-5000-1 4" x 6 1/2" inspection window on belt shield $ 125.00 

6OPTION-980-0510-6 4 place tool holder for shovel and rakes $ 325.00 

990-100691 Rental package (Includes: DVD and rental validation form) $ 75.00 

Non-Skid Coating 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5001-9 Non skid coating on tongue and all step on areas $ 175.00 

Mud Flap 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5000-1 (2) Mud Flaps (1/4" x 12" x 18") $ 95.00 

Pressure Check 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5000-6 Pressure Check Gauge $ 95.00 

Tongue 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5001-3 12" Longer Stationary Tongue (total tongue length from end of frame is 46 3/4") $ 150.00 

2OPTION-980-5000-0 

2 

12" longer bolt-on tongue (total tongue length will be 46" on the 12x, 12xpc, and 15xp, 48" on 

the 12xp and 15xpc and 50" on the 200/250) 

$ 245.00 

OPTION-905-5000-0 Telescoping tongue with single 20" adjustment $ 825.00 

Tongue Jack 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-5000-0 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (in lieu of standard jack) $ 275.00 

8OPTION-911-5000-0 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (includes standard jack) $ 350.00 

9OPTION-911-5001-0 

4 

12,000 pound bolt on electric tongue jack (JackType: BoltOn 

SupportCapacity: 12,000lbs. 

LiftCapacity: 12,000lbs. 

Travel:24" 

Retracted:45" 

Extended:69" 

Clearance:-- 

Brand:Bulldog 

) 

$ 1775.00 

OPTION-905-5000-2 

1 
10,000 pound capacity tongue jack with spring return pad $ 225.00 
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OPTION-955-5000-0 Hydraulic tongue jack with multiple position drop leg $ 1725.00 

Tool Box 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5001-0 Lockable steel tool box in lieu of standard aluminum box $ 95.00 

Tools 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

900-9916-36 Tool kit for Handfed Chippers $ 620.00 
 Includes:  

 - Screwdriver set (4 pc)  

 - 1/2" Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)  

 - 1/2" Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)  

 - Crescent wrench  

 - Open end wrench set (14 pc)  

 - Balldriver tool set (13 pc)  

 - 1/2" Drive slotted drag link socket  

 - 26" Polymer Tool Box  

937-1000-08 Tool kit to change knives for hydraulic drum chippers $ 105.00 
 

Vice 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-20004   Wilton 5 1/2" swivel steel vice, w/ mount $ 545.00 

Wiring 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-905-5000-1 Option 7 Prong (Flat/RV Style) to 6 Prong Coiled Cord $ 45.00 

5OPTION-912-1001-4 Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot $ 125.00 

0OPTION-980-5001-6 
5 

Connect Brake Wire to Center Terminal $ 45.00 



 

 

Jason Morey 

6750 Millbrook Road 

Remus, MI 49340 

USA 

989-561-2270 (Phone) 

989-561-2273 (Fax) 

www.banditchippers.com 
 

INTIMIDATOR 15XPC TRACK (15" DRUM STYLE) HAND-FED CHIPPER 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-15XPCTRK Intimidator 15XPC Track - (15" drum style) Hand-Fed Chipper $ 74950.00 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD 24" diameter x 18 3/4" wide chipper drum with (4) 5/8" x 5 1/2" x 9" dual edge knives $ 0.00 

STANDARD "Drum Shear Bar" spans full width of the drum mounted in the upper portion of the drum 

housing potentially creating a slicing action of a winch line or climber's rope 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 50 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler caps, and aluminum sight 

gauge 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 50 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight 

gauge 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Gate valve for hydraulic tank $ 0.00 

STANDARD Slide box feed system (includes adjustable spring on each side) with (2) horizontal feed wheels 

10 5/8" diameter x 18 3/4" wide, driven by (2) 32.3 CID hydraulic motors. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Hydraulic lift cylinder - utilizes a hydraulic cylinder to raise or provide down pressure for the top 

feed wheel (controlled via radio remote control) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Bottom feed wheel clean out door (opens via spring latch pin allowing dirt and debris to fall out 

extending knife and component life) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with adjustable end chip deflector $ 0.00 

STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge bottom $ 0.00 

STANDARD 29" high x 54" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray, heavy-duty 

taillight covers, and spring lift assists 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables $ 0.00 

STANDARD Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions 

(forward / stop / reverse) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper $ 0.00 

STANDARD Pressure check kit - Gauge is NOT included $ 0.00 

STANDARD Radio remote control with tether back-up (controls following functions: track forward/reverse, 

track left/right, discharge swivel left/right (n/a on stationary discharge), discharge deflector 

up/down, yoke up/down, feed forward/reverse, throttle, engine e-stop, and hydraulic winch if 

applicable). 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Stand alone hydraulic oil cooler $ 0.00 

STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00 

STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating without pin in place $ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1) 

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00 

STANDARD Gate valve for hydraulic tank $ 0.00 
 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00 

http://www.banditchippers.com/
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333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00 

OPTION-905-5002-1 

5 

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 15XPC TRACK 

(Requires specification) 

$ 795.00 

OPTION-905-5002-1 

6 

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 15XPC 

TRACK (Requires specification) 
$ 1525.00 

 

ENGINE 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-RC1537-119 Caterpillar C3.4, 120 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000 

hour engine warranty) 

$ 26365.00 

990-RC1553-135 Kohler KFI34SE300, 134 horsepower diesel engine with NACD Spring loaded clutch (Includes 

3 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) - Tier 4 FINAL 
$ 31235.00 

 

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION 

Part # Description Unit Price 

700-6000-04 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 120 horsepower diesel engines (Includes 

1,000 CCA battery with box) - TRACK UNITS ONLY 

906-6000-02 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Kohler 134 horsepower diesel engines 

(Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - TRACK UNITS ONLY 

$ 8225.00 

 
$ 3275.00 

 

CLUTCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100962 Clutch is included with engine / motor $ 0.00 

700-1000-12 NACD Spring Loaded Clutch $ 1525.00 
 

TRACK 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-1017-99 Caterpillar 2-speed 303CR rubber track undercarriage - (Includes 4 year track warranty for 

assembled components) 

$ 0.00 

 

INFEED 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-999-5000-0 Fuel Saver (only available on engine with Murphy PV380 controller) $ 275.00 

0OPTION-906-5000-2 29" high x 54" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed deflectors $ 525.00 

6OPTION-980-5001-2 

0 

Dinamic winch with line docking station and feed assist controlled via remote (Includes 5/16" 

diameter x 200' Teufelberger rope with 12" loop installed) 

$ 4500.00 

OPTION-905-5001-1 Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed hopper $ 625.00 
 

FEED SYSTEM 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

Chipper Wear Kit 

Part # Description Unit Price 

500-0000-38 Model 12xpc/12xp/15xpc wear kit (Includes 3 sets of knives, bolts, and nuts/washers, along 

with 1 anvil with hardware, knife sharpener, and anvil gauge) 

$ 730.00 

 

Extended Warranties 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-6997-25 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C3.4 Cat Engines) $ 4430.00 

Fuel And Hydraulic Tanks 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-10009   Gate Valve for Fuel Tank $ 95.00 

Knife And Parts 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-626-5000-3 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) $ 65.00 

Manuals (Machine) 

Part # Description Unit Price 
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900-8911-56 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00 

Pressure Check 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5000-6 Pressure Check Gauge $ 95.00 

Tool Box 

Part # Description Unit Price 

911-1000-08 Lockable aluminum tool box $ 175.00 



 

 

Jason Morey 

6750 Millbrook Road 

Remus, MI 49340 

USA 

989-561-2270 (Phone) 

989-561-2273 (Fax) 

www.banditchippers.com 
 

INTIMIDATOR 15XP (15" DRUM STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-15XP Intimidator 15XP - (15" Drum Style) Brush Bandit $ 37570.00 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD 37" diameter x 18 3/4" wide drum with (4) 5/8" X 5 1/2" X 9" dual edge knives $ 0.00 

STANDARD "Drum Shear Bar" spans full width of the drum mounted in the upper portion of the drum 

housing potentially creating a slicing action of a winch line or climber's rope 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Patented 'power slot' assists in maximizing chip velocity. The power slot also provides a place 

for fine material to escape that might tend to lie in the belly of the drum. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 25 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight gauge $ 0.00 

STANDARD 12 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight 

gauge 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Slide box feed system (includes adjustable spring on each side) with (2) horizontal feed wheels 

10 5/8" diameter x 18 3/4" wide, driven by (2) 32.3 CID hydraulic motors. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Hydraulic lift cylinder - utilizes a hydraulic cylinder to raise or provide down pressure for the top 

feed wheel 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Bottom feed wheel clean out door (opens via spring latch pin allowing dirt and debris to fall out 

extending knife and component life) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 360 degree HAND crank swivel discharge (height adjustable) with 12" adjustable chip deflector $ 0.00 

STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge bottom $ 0.00 

STANDARD 29" high x 54" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray, heavy-duty 

taillight covers, and spring lift assists 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables $ 0.00 

STANDARD Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions 

(forward / stop / reverse) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper $ 0.00 

STANDARD 3/16" x 2" x 6" rectangular tubing with a 3/8" x 3" x 6" tubular tongue $ 0.00 

STANDARD Frame / Fender supports $ 0.00 

STANDARD Lockable aluminum toolbox $ 0.00 

STANDARD 5/16" (G70) safety chains with spring loaded latch hooks $ 0.00 

STANDARD 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad $ 0.00 

STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled power cord & 

protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance lights with reflectors. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Banded chipper drive belts (adjustable via a sliding engine system) $ 0.00 

STANDARD Pressure check kit - Gauge is NOT included $ 0.00 

STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00 

STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating without pin in place $ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1) 

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable 
$ 0.00 

http://www.banditchippers.com/
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STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00 

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00 

OPTION-915-5001-0 

8 

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 15XP (Requires 

specification) 

$ 795.00 

OPTION-915-5001-0 

9 

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 15XP 

(Requires specification) 
$ 1525.00 

 

ENGINE 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-RC1512-094 PSI 4.3L, 145 horsepower gas engine without clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour engine 

warranty and spark arrestor muffler) 

$ 12730.00 

990-RC1581-109 PSI 5.7L, 165 horsepower GAS engine without clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour engine 

warranty and spark arrestor muffler) 

$ 16285.00 

990-RC1172-753 Ford 6.2, 165 horsepower GAS engine without clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour engine 

warranty and spark arrestor muffler) 

$ 18990.00 

990-RC1537-119 Caterpillar C3.4, 120 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000 

hour engine warranty) 

$ 26365.00 

990-RC1591-122 Caterpillar C4.4, 174 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL / STAGE V (Includes 2 

year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) 

$ 35285.00 

990-RC1544-126 John Deere 4045HFC04, 125 horsepower engine with NACD spring loaded clutch - Tier 4 

FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) 

$ 30360.00 

990-RC1533-115 John Deere 4045HFC04, 139 horsepower engine with NACD spring loaded clutch - Tier 4 

FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) 
$ 34145.00 

 

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

980-6000-40 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for PSI 145 horsepower gas engines (Includes 

1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with no cover 

$ 2620.00 

911-6000-46 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for PSI 165 horsepower gas engines (Includes $ 3095.00 
 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with no  

 cover  

915-6000-39 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Ford 165 horsepower gas engines (Includes $ 3140.00 
 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with  

 lockable steel cover  

700-6000-02 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 120 horsepower diesel engines (Includes $ 7960.00 
 1,000 CCA battery with box) (Includes enclosure by Bandit) - Panel is mounted off of engine  

 shroud in lockable composite cover  

700-6000-07 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 174 horsepower diesel engines (Includes $ 7715.00 
 1,000 CCA battery with box and enclosure by Bandit - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in  

 lockable composite cover  

911-6000-44 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for John Deere 125 / 139 horsepower diesel $ 3190.00 
 engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box) - Panel is mounted off of  

 engine shroud in lockable composite cover  

 

CLUTCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100962 Clutch is included with engine / motor $ 0.00 

700-1000-12 NACD Spring Loaded Clutch $ 1525.00 

700-1000-13 NACD over center (double plate clutch) $ 1375.00 

OPTION-800-5000-0 Clutch-Less Assembly (Rosta Dual Arm Design) $ 2275.00 
 

DRIVE SYSTEM 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-101035 Standard drive system for engine horsepower options up to 145 horsepower $ 0.00 
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4 

OPTION-915-5000-1 

6 

Drive system for engines above 145 horsepower (Includes two 3 groove belts in lieu of a single 

4 groove belt) 

$ 450.00 

 

INFEED 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-915-5001-1 29" high x 54" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed deflectors $ 575.00 

2OPTION-915-5000-9 

0 

Optional hydraulic bump bar for 54" wide FOLDING infeed tray with one override mounted on 

infeed (Radiator or Drive) (Requires specification) 

$ 1650.00 

OPTION-906-5000-1 

4 

Optional hydraulic bump bar for 54" wide WELD infeed tray with overrides mounted on each 

side of infeed. 

$ 1575.00 

OPTION-980-5000-7 

3 

Dinamic winch with line docking station and manual push button feed assist (Includes 5/16" 

diameter x 200' Teufelberger rope with 12" loop installed) (Includes (1) manual rear stabilizer) 

$ 5350.00 

OPTION-980-5000-3 Single rear manual stabilizer $ 115.00 

4OPTION-999-5000-0 Fuel Saver (only available on engine with Murphy PV380 controller) $ 275.00 

0OPTION-905-5000-6 Clear Infeed Curtain - 54" Infeed $ 225.00 

9OPTION-905-5000-5 Hydraulic Last Chance Cables $ 565.00 

9OPTION-905-5000-3 Install yellow vinyl grips on last chance reset bar $ 15.00 

5OPTION-915-5000-4 

8 

Paint the hydraulic last chance handle/bar fluorescent yellow (paint#3592) and include UV 

protection. 

$ 245.00 

OPTION-905-5001-1 Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed hopper $ 625.00 
 

FEED SYSTEM 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-906-5000-0 

6 

Palm frond package for feed wheels (15XP and 15XPC) - Includes feed wheel bearing scraper 

for top and bottom feed wheel, and 30 bottom feed wheel teeth in lieu of 12 

$ 450.00 

OPTION-915-5000-0 Double Teeth (Bottom Feed Wheel) (15" drums / 250) $ 150.00 

7OPTION-915-5000-4 Spring Loaded Tool less Trap Door $ 250.00 

7OPTION-915-5000-4 Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (All-In-One Mount) $ 325.00 

1OPTION-911-5001-5 

9 

Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke up / down, 

discharge swivel, discharge flipper up/ down, throttle and engine e-stop) (MUST select 

hydraulic swivel discharge with hydraulic flipper option) - Tier 4 and gas engines only 

$ 9925.00 

OPTION-911-5001-5 

8 

Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke up / down, 

discharge swivel, discharge flipper up/ down (winch if ordered), throttle and engine e-stop) 

(MUST select hydraulic swivel discharge with hydraulic flipper option) - Tier 4 and gas engines 

only 

$ 9925.00 

 

AXLE 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-1016-02 Single 10,000 pound Torflex axle with electric brakes (0 degree down trail) (Will be 4 1/2" 

shorter than 45 degree down trail) (Now 900-5910-70) 

$ 0.00 

OPTION-915-5000-2 Single 10,000 pound Torflex axle with electric brakes (45 degree down trail) $ 0.00 

8OPTION-915-5000-3 Single 10,000 pound Torflex hydraulic brake axle with reverse solenoid (Not free backing) $ 1475.00 

0OPTION-915-5001-1 Single 12,000 pound leaf spring axle with electric brakes $ 925.00 
 

TIRES/RIMS 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100406 (2) 215/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt heavy-duty gray rims (8,000 pound axles on up) $ 0.00 

OPTION-911-5000-4 (2) 215/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt aluminum rims (8,000 pound axles on up) $ 945.00 

8OPTION-911-5000-5 
1 

(4) ST235/80R 16" tires mounted on 8-bolt steel DUAL rims (Can only be ordered with Single 

12,000 Leaf Spring axle) 
$ 605.00 

 
FENDER 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100415 Aluminum bolt on fenders (Approximately 1/4" thick) (standard fender) $ 0.00 

OPTION-980-1002-6 12" HD bolt on steel fenders - single axle units only $ 90.00 

6OPTION-937-5000-5 
0 

Steel weld on fenders for single axle with dual tires $ 225.00 
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HITCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100274 2-1/2" Wallace Forge Pintle Hitch $ 0.00 

OPTION-980-5000-5 3" Buyer's Product Pintle Hitch $ 75.00 

2OPTION-980-5000-1 2-5/16" Wallace Forge Ball Hitch $ 40.00 

2OPTION-980-5000-1 2-5/16" Bulldog Ball Hitch (extends tongue approx. 15 1/2") $ 125.00 

4OPTION-980-5000-5 2-5/16" Ball Hitch with Model 20 actuator for Hydraulic brake axles $ 975.00 

0OPTION-980-5000-5 3" Pintle Hitch with Model 20 actuator for Hydraulic brake axles $ 885.00 
 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

Tire / Rim 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-911-5001-3 Bolt on Spare Tire Mount (5/8" Bolts on 6-1/2" Bolt Centers) $ 240.00 

2900-5908-39 Spare tire mounted on heavy-duty gray rim (215/75R 17.5") $ 525.00 

900-5908-80 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (215/75R 17.5") $ 775.00 

900-5904-64 Spare tire and rim for single axle with DUAL wheels (235/80R 16") $ 350.00 
 

Battery and Battery Box 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-5000-1 

6 

Lockable steel battery box with (1) 1,000 CCA battery (in lieu of standard aluminum box) (All 

engines excluding Cummins) 

$ 125.00 

OPTION-905-8000-3 Lockable battery disconnect switch $ 175.00 
 

Bearings 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5000-7 Debris resistant bearing package in lieu of standard $ 195.00 

Chip Breaker 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-915-5000-0 Chip Breaker Option $ 1645.00 

Chipper Discharge 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-5000-9 

2 

270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge chute with manual 12" chip deflector (Includes 

height adjustable discharge & 270 degree discharge stops) 

$ 850.00 

OPTION-980-5000-9 

3 

270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with hydraulic controlled 12" chip deflector 

(Includes height adjustable discharge & 270 degree discharge stops) 

$ 1550.00 

OPTION-911-5000-6 

4 

4" Taller Discharge (Intimidator 19XP Style) (must be selected with Cat or Perkins C7.1 

engines and Cummins 130 hp engines) 

$ 145.00 

OPTION-980-5001-7 Stops on discharge - 270 degree turn $ 40.00 
 

Chipper Discharge Transition 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-915-5000-3 Clean out and inspection door on transition. $ 175.00 

Chipper Wear Kit 

Part # Description Unit Price 

500-0000-28 Model 15xp wear kit (Includes 3 sets of knives, bolts, and nuts/washers, along with 1 anvil with 

hardware, knife sharpener, and anvil gauge) 

$ 755.00 

 

Chocks & Chock Holders 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-10002 Aluminum Bolt On Chock Holders (Does not include chocks) $ 130.00 

7OPTION-980-5001-0 Rubber Wheel Chocks (2) $ 90.00 
 

Cone Holder 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-5000-3 Pole style cone holder (weld on) $ 105.00 

9OPTION-980-5000-4 
0 

Pole style cone holder (bolt on) $ 230.00 
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OPTION-905-5000-7 Hoop style cone holder (weld on) $ 175.00 

1OPTION-911-2001-4 Hoop style cone holder (bolt on) $ 325.00 

2OPTION-911-5001-2 Double Hoop style cone holder (bolt on) $ 510.00 

Document Machine Weight 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-5001-1 Document Machine Weight $ 95.00 

Engine Related Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-915-5000-9 Quick Release Air Cleaner Mount (Cat C4.4 Engines Only) $ 125.00 

4OPTION-905-5001-8 Lockable cover for instrument panel (PSI gas engines only) $ 115.00 

6OPTION-980-5001-8 Engine block heater for PSI gas engines only $ 125.00 

1OPTION-905-5002-1 Engine block heater for Ford gas engines only $ 165.00 

Extended Warranties 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-6997-25 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C3.4 Cat Engines) $ 4430.00 

900-6997-28 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C4.4 Cat Engines) $ 5770.00 

900-6010-40 5 year / 5,000 hour Warranty (4045 Deere engines) $ 1805.00 

900-6004-03 5 year / 5,000 hour warranty (Ford gas engines) $ 1825.00 

Fire Extinguisher 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5001-6 2-1/2 Pound Fire Extinguisher with bolt on mount $ 150.00 

Flag Holder 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-10009 Bolt-on flag holders (includes flags) - aluminum or steel fenders $ 105.00 

Fuel And Hydraulic Tanks 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-915-5000-0 40 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight gauge $ 285.00 

3OPTION-980-10009 Gate Valve for Fuel Tank $ 95.00 

5OPTION-915-5000-4 Gate Valve for Hydraulic Tank $ 130.00 

3OPTION-980-5001-4 Lockable padlocks for steel fuel and hyd tanks $ 35.00 

Knife And Parts 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-626-5000-3 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) $ 65.00 

Lights 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-915-5000-7 Wig Wag LED strobe lights - for a machine without a winch (Single decal plate) $ 525.00 

3OPTION-915-5000-8 Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights - for a machine with a winch (Double decal plate) $ 525.00 

6OPTION-980-1002-2 "Preco" Model 7620 Amber Strobe Light with guard $ 425.00 

Manuals (Machine) 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-8901-67 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00 

Miscellaneous Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-5000-1 4" x 6 1/2" inspection window on belt shield $ 125.00 

6OPTION-980-0510-6 4 place tool holder for shovel and rakes $ 325.00 

990-100691 Rental package (Includes: DVD and rental validation form) $ 75.00 

Non-Skid Coating 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5001-9 Non skid coating on tongue and all step on areas $ 175.00 
 

Mud Flap 

Part # Description Unit Price 
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OPTION-905-5000-1 (2) Mud Flaps (1/4" x 12" x 18") $ 95.00 

Pressure Check 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5000-6 Pressure Check Gauge $ 95.00 

Tongue 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-915-5000-1 12" longer stationary tongue (total tongue length from end of frame is 45 1/2") $ 150.00 

3OPTION-980-5000-0 

2 

12" longer bolt-on tongue (total tongue length will be 46" on the 12x, 12xpc, and 15xp, 48" on 

the 12xp and 15xpc and 50" on the 200/250) 

$ 245.00 

OPTION-915-5001-0 Telescoping tongue with single 20" adjustment $ 695.00 
 

Tongue Jack 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-911-5000-0 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (in lieu of standard jack) $ 275.00 

8OPTION-911-5000-0 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (includes standard jack) $ 350.00 

9OPTION-905-5000-2 10,000 pound capacity tongue jack with spring return pad $ 225.00 

1OPTION-911-5001-0 12,000 pound bolt on electric tongue jack (JackType: BoltOn $ 1775.00 

4 SupportCapacity: 12,000lbs.  

 LiftCapacity: 12,000lbs.  

 Travel:24"  

 Retracted:45"  

 Extended:69"  

 Clearance:--  

 Brand:Bulldog  

 )  

OPTION-955-5000-0 Hydraulic tongue jack with multiple position drop leg $ 1725.00 
 

Tool Box 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5001-0 Lockable steel tool box in lieu of standard aluminum box $ 95.00 

Tools 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

937-1000-08 Tool kit to change knives for hydraulic drum chippers $ 105.00 

OPTION-626-5000-3 Tool kit for Handfed Chippers $ 620.00 

6 (Includes:  

 - Screwdriver set (4 pc)  

 - 1/2" Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)  

 - 1/2" Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)  

 - Crescent wrench  

 - Open end wrench set (14 pc)  

 - Balldriver tool set (13 pc)  

 - 1/2" Drive slotted drag link socket  

 - 26" Polymer Tool Box  

 )  

 
 

Vice 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-20004   Wilton 5 1/2" swivel steel vice, w/ mount $ 545.00 

Wiring 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-5001-6 Connect Brake Wire to Center Terminal $ 45.00 

5OPTION-905-5000-1 Option 7 Prong (Flat/RV Style) to 6 Prong Coiled Cord $ 45.00 

5OPTION-912-1001-4 
0 

Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot $ 125.00 



 

 

Jason Morey 

6750 Millbrook Road 

Remus, MI 49340 

USA 

989-561-2270 (Phone) 

989-561-2273 (Fax) 
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INTIMIDATOR 15XP TRACK (15" DRUM STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-15XPTRK Intimidator 15XP Track - (15" Drum Style) Brush Bandit $ 82455.00 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD 90" Track Width $ 0.00 

STANDARD 37" diameter x 18 3/4" wide drum with (4) 5/8" X 5 1/2" X 9" dual edge knives $ 0.00 

STANDARD "Drum Shear Bar" spans full width of the drum mounted in the upper portion of the drum 

housing potentially creating a slicing action of a winch line or climber's rope 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 50 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler caps, and aluminum sight 

gauge 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 50 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight 

gauge 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Gate valve for hydraulic tank $ 0.00 

STANDARD Slide box feed system (includes adjustable spring on each side) with (2) horizontal feed wheels 

10 5/8" diameter x 18 3/4" wide, driven by (2) 32.3 CID hydraulic motors. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Hydraulic lift cylinder - utilizes a hydraulic cylinder to raise or provide down pressure for the top 

feed wheel (controlled via radio remote control) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Bottom feed wheel clean out door (opens via spring latch pin allowing dirt and debris to fall out 

extending knife and component life) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with adjustable end chip deflector $ 0.00 

STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge bottom $ 0.00 

STANDARD 29" high x 54" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray, heavy-duty 

taillight covers, and spring lift assists 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables $ 0.00 

STANDARD Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions 

(forward / stop / reverse) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper $ 0.00 

STANDARD Lockable aluminum toolbox $ 0.00 

STANDARD Banded chipper drive belts (adjustable via a sliding engine system) $ 0.00 

STANDARD Pressure check kit - Gauge is NOT included $ 0.00 

STANDARD Radio remote control with tether back-up (controls following functions: track forward/reverse, 

track left/right, discharge swivel left/right (n/a on stationary discharge), discharge deflector 

up/down, yoke up/down, feed forward/reverse, throttle, engine e-stop, and hydraulic winch if 

applicable). 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Stand alone hydraulic oil cooler $ 0.00 

STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00 

STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating without pin in place $ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1) 

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable 
$ 0.00 

http://www.banditchippers.com/
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STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00 

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00 

OPTION-915-5001-1 

0 

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 15XP TRACK 

(Requires specification) 

$ 795.00 

OPTION-915-5001-1 

1 

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 15XP TRACK 

(Requires specification) 
$ 1525.00 

 

TRACK WIDTH 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-915-5001-0 78" Track Width (Only available for a John Deere 139 horsepower tier 4 final engine) $ 1250.00 

ENGINE 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-RC1581-109 PSI 5.7L, 165 horsepower GAS engine without clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour engine 

warranty and spark arrestor muffler) 

$ 16285.00 

990-RC1537-119 Caterpillar C3.4, 120 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000 

hour engine warranty) 

$ 26365.00 

990-RC1591-122 Caterpillar C4.4, 174 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL / STAGE V (Includes 2 

year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) 

$ 35285.00 

990-RC1548-130 John Deere 4045HFC04, 139 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year 
/ 2,000 hour engine warranty) 

$ 32440.00 

 

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION 

Part # Description Unit Price 

700-6000-04 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 120 horsepower diesel engines (Includes 

1,000 CCA battery with box) - TRACK UNITS ONLY 

911-6000-08 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for John Deere 125/139 horsepower diesel 

engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - TRACK UNITS ONLY 

911-6000-49 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for PSI 165 horsepower gas engines (Includes 

1,000 CCA battery with box) - TRACK UNITS ONLY 

911-6000-50 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Caterpillar 174 horsepower engines (Includes 

1,000 CCA battery with box) - TRACK UNITS ONLY 

$ 8225.00 

 
$ 4310.00 

 
$ 4635.00 

 
$ 8250.00 

 

CLUTCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-915-5000-9 211 WPT double plate clutch with high drives (Must be selected on track or loader units) $ 12140.00 

TRACK 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-1015-39 Caterpillar 305CR (400MM) rubber track undercarriage - (Includes 4 year track warranty for 

assembled components) 

990-1011-84 Caterpillar 305CR (400MM) steel track undercarriage - (Includes 4 year track warranty for 

assembled components) 

$ 0.00 

 
$ 2750.00 

 

INFEED 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-915-5001-1 29" high x 54" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed deflectors $ 525.00 

5OPTION-980-5001-2 

0 

Dinamic winch with line docking station and feed assist controlled via remote (Includes 5/16" 

diameter x 200' Teufelberger rope with 12" loop installed) 

$ 4500.00 

OPTION-905-5000-6 Clear Infeed Curtain - 54" Infeed $ 225.00 

9OPTION-905-5000-5 Hydraulic Last Chance Cables $ 565.00 

9OPTION-915-5000-4 
8 

Paint the hydraulic last chance handle/bar fluorescent yellow (paint#3592) and include UV 

protection. 
$ 245.00 
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OPTION-905-5000-3 Install yellow vinyl grips on last chance reset bar $ 15.00 

5OPTION-905-5001-1 Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed hopper $ 625.00 

5OPTION-999-5000-0 Fuel Saver (only available on engine with Murphy PV380 controller) $ 275.00 
 

FEED SYSTEM 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-915-5000-0 Double Teeth (Bottom Feed Wheel) (15" drums / 250) $ 150.00 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

Battery and Battery Box 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-8000-3 Lockable battery disconnect switch $ 175.00 

Chip Breaker 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-915-5000-0 Chip Breaker Option $ 1645.00 

Chipper Discharge Transition 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-915-5000-3 Clean out and inspection door on transition. $ 175.00 

Chipper Wear Kit 

Part # Description Unit Price 

500-0000-28 Model 15xp wear kit (Includes 3 sets of knives, bolts, and nuts/washers, along with 1 anvil with 

hardware, knife sharpener, and anvil gauge) 

$ 755.00 

 

Cone Holder 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5000-7 Hoop style cone holder (weld on) $ 175.00 

Document Machine Weight 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-5001-1 Document Machine Weight $ 95.00 

Engine Related Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5001-8 Lockable cover for instrument panel (PSI gas engines only) $ 115.00 

Extended Warranties 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

900-6997-25 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C3.4 Cat Engines) $ 4430.00 

900-6997-28 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C4.4 Cat Engines) $ 5770.00 

900-6010-40 5 year / 5,000 hour Warranty (4045 Deere engines) $ 1805.00 
 

Fire Extinguisher 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5001-6 2-1/2 Pound Fire Extinguisher with bolt on mount $ 150.00 

Fuel And Hydraulic Tanks 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-5001-4 Lockable padlocks for steel fuel and hyd tanks $ 35.00 

4OPTION-980-10009 Gate Valve for Fuel Tank $ 95.00 
 

Knife And Parts 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-626-5000-3 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) $ 65.00 

Lights 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-915-5000-7 Wig Wag LED strobe lights - for a machine without a winch (Single decal plate) $ 525.00 

3OPTION-915-5000-8 Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights - for a machine with a winch (Double decal plate) $ 525.00 

6OPTION-980-1002-2 
2 

"Preco" Model 7620 Amber Strobe Light with guard $ 425.00 



 

2 

Manuals (Machine) 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-8901-67 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00 

Pressure Check 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5000-6 Pressure Check Gauge $ 95.00 

Tools 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-626-5000-3 

6 

Tool kit for Handfed Chippers 

(Includes: 

- Screwdriver set (4 pc) 

- 1/2" Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft) 

- 1/2" Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc) 

- Crescent wrench 

- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 

- Balldriver tool set (13 pc) 

- 1/2" Drive slotted drag link socket 

- 26" Polymer Tool Box 

) 

$ 620.00 



 

 

Jason Morey 

6750 Millbrook Road 

Remus, MI 49340 

USA 

989-561-2270 (Phone) 

989-561-2273 (Fax) 

www.banditchippers.com 
 

INTIMIDATOR 18XP (18" DRUM STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-18XP Intimidator 18XP - (18" Drum Style) Brush Bandit $ 40765.00 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD 37" diameter x 22" wide drum with (4) 5/8" X 5 1/2" X 10" dual edge knives $ 0.00 

STANDARD "Drum Shear Bar" spans full width of the drum mounted in the upper portion of the drum 

housing potentially creating a slicing action of a winch line or climber's rope 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Patented 'power slot' assists in maximizing chip velocity. The power slot also provides a place 

for fine material to escape that might tend to lie in the belly of the drum. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 30 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight gauge $ 0.00 

STANDARD 12 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight 

gauge 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Slide box feed system (includes adjustable spring on each side) with (2) horizontal feed wheels 

10 5/8" diameter x 20" wide, driven by (2) 32.3 CID hydraulic motors. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Hydraulic lift cylinder - utilizes a hydraulic cylinder to raise or provide down pressure for the top 

feed wheel 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Bottom feed wheel clean out door (opens via spring latch pin allowing dirt and debris to fall out 

extending knife and component life) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 360 degree HAND crank swivel discharge (height adjustable) with 12" adjustable chip deflector $ 0.00 

STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge bottom $ 0.00 

STANDARD 33 1/2" high x 64" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray, 

heavy-duty taillight covers, and spring lift assists 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables $ 0.00 

STANDARD Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions 

(forward / stop / reverse) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper $ 0.00 

STANDARD 3/16" x 2" x 6" rectangular tubing with a 3/8" x 3" x 6" tubular tongue $ 0.00 

STANDARD Frame / Fender supports $ 0.00 

STANDARD Lockable aluminum toolbox $ 0.00 

STANDARD 3/8" (G70) safety chains with spring loaded latch hooks $ 0.00 

STANDARD 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad $ 0.00 

STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled power cord & 

protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance lights with reflectors. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Banded chipper drive belts (adjustable via a sliding engine system) $ 0.00 

STANDARD Pressure check kit - Gauge is NOT included $ 0.00 

STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00 

STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating without pin in place $ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1) 

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable 
$ 0.00 

http://www.banditchippers.com/


 

 

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00 

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00 

OPTION-911-5001-4 

3 

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 18XP (Requires 

specification) 

$ 850.00 

OPTION-911-5001-4 

4 

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 18XP 

(Requires specification) 
$ 1675.00 

 

ENGINE 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-RC1581-109 PSI 5.7L, 165 horsepower GAS engine without clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour engine 

warranty and spark arrestor muffler) 

$ 16285.00 

990-RC1172-753 Ford 6.2, 165 horsepower GAS engine without clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour engine 

warranty and spark arrestor muffler) 

$ 18990.00 

990-RC1537-119 Caterpillar C3.4, 120 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000 

hour engine warranty) 

$ 26365.00 

990-RC1591-122 Caterpillar C4.4, 174 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL / STAGE V (Includes 2 

year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) 

$ 35285.00 

990-RC1544-126 John Deere 4045HFC04, 125 horsepower engine with NACD spring loaded clutch - Tier 4 

FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) 

$ 30360.00 

990-RC1533-115 John Deere 4045HFC04, 139 horsepower engine with NACD spring loaded clutch - Tier 4 

FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) 

$ 34145.00 

990-RC1330-910 John Deere 4045HFC09, 173 horsepower engine with NACD Spring Loaded clutch - Tier 4 

FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) 

$ 38830.00 

990-RC1595-126 John Deere 4045HFC09, 173 horsepower engine with NACD over center clutch - Tier 4 FINAL 

(Includes 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) 
$ 39295.00 

 

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

911-6000-46 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for PSI 165 horsepower gas engines (Includes 

1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with no 

cover 

$ 3095.00 

915-6000-39 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Ford 165 horsepower gas engines (Includes $ 3140.00 
 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with  

 lockable steel cover  

700-6000-02 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 120 horsepower diesel engines (Includes $ 7960.00 
 1,000 CCA battery with box) (Includes enclosure by Bandit) - Panel is mounted off of engine  

 shroud in lockable composite cover  

700-6000-07 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 174 horsepower diesel engines (Includes $ 7715.00 
 1,000 CCA battery with box and enclosure by Bandit - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in  

 lockable composite cover  

911-6000-44 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for John Deere 125 / 139 horsepower diesel $ 3190.00 
 engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box) - Panel is mounted off of  

 engine shroud in lockable composite cover  

911-6000-45 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for John Deere 173 horsepower diesel engines $ 3240.00 
 (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box) - Panel is mounted off of engine  

 shroud in lockable composite cover  

 

CLUTCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100962 Clutch is included with engine / motor $ 0.00 

700-1000-12 NACD Spring Loaded Clutch $ 1525.00 

700-1000-13 NACD over center (double plate clutch) $ 1375.00 
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DRIVE SYSTEM 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-101035 Standard drive system for engine horsepower options up to 145 horsepower $ 0.00 

OPTION-911-5000-3 High HP Drive System - (above 146 horsepower) - (Short Frame, Longer 1500 Belts) $ 705.00 

3OPTION-911-5000-1 
5 

High HP Drive System - (above 146 horsepower) - (Long Frame, 40 gallon tank) (only to be 

selected if more room is needed on the A Frame) 
$ 1215.00 

 

INFEED 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-911-5001-4 33 1/2" high x 64" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed deflectors $ 575.00 

7OPTION-911-5001-4 

8 

33 1/2" high x 64" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed deflectors (Units 

with 25" wide feed wheels) 

$ 1205.00 

OPTION-911-5001-0 

8 

Optional hydraulic bump bar for 64" wide FOLDING infeed tray with one override mounted on 

infeed (Radiator or Drive) (Requires specification) 

$ 1650.00 

OPTION-911-5001-3 

6 

Optional hydraulic bump bar for 64" wide WELD infeed tray with overrides mounted on each 

side of infeed. 

$ 1750.00 

OPTION-980-5000-7 

3 

Dinamic winch with line docking station and manual push button feed assist (Includes 5/16" 

diameter x 200' Teufelberger rope with 12" loop installed) (Includes (1) manual rear stabilizer) 

$ 5350.00 

OPTION-911-5001-6 

6 

Dinamic winch with line docking station with electronic joystick feed assist (Includes 5/16" 

diameter x 200' Teufelberger rope with 12" loop installed) (Includes (1) manual rear stabilizer) 

$ 6175.00 

OPTION-980-5000-3 Single rear manual stabilizer $ 115.00 

4OPTION-980-5001-3 Dual rear manual stabilizers (for machines without winch) $ 230.00 

2OPTION-911-5000-8 Clear Infeed Curtain - 64" Infeed $ 260.00 

3OPTION-905-5000-5 Hydraulic Last Chance Cables $ 565.00 

9OPTION-915-5000-4 

8 

Paint the hydraulic last chance handle/bar fluorescent yellow (paint#3592) and include UV 

protection. 

$ 245.00 

OPTION-905-5000-3 Install yellow vinyl grips on last chance reset bar $ 15.00 

5OPTION-999-5000-0 Fuel Saver (only available on engine with Murphy PV380 controller) $ 275.00 

0OPTION-905-5001-1 Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed hopper $ 625.00 
 

FEED SYSTEM 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-911-1003-7 

6 

Super sized spring loaded slide box type feed system with (2) horizontal feed wheels 10 5/8" 

diameter x 25" wide 

$ 2825.00 

OPTION-911-5001-0 

5 

Palm frond package for feed wheels (18XPSS / 19XPC) - Includes feed wheel bearing scraper 

for top and bottom feed wheel, and 30 bottom feed wheel teeth in lieu of 12 

$ 695.00 

OPTION-911-5001-3 

0 

Palm frond package for feed wheels (18XP standard feed) - Includes feed wheel bearing 

scraper for top and bottom feed wheel, and 30 bottom feed wheel teeth in lieu of 12 

$ 850.00 

OPTION-911-5000-1 Double Teeth (Bottom Feed Wheel) (20" wide feed wheel) $ 225.00 

9OPTION-911-5000-2 Double Teeth (Bottom Feed Wheel) - (25" wide feed wheel) $ 235.00 

1OPTION-915-5000-4 Spring Loaded Tool less Trap Door $ 250.00 

7OPTION-915-5000-4 Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (All-In-One Mount) $ 325.00 

1OPTION-911-5001-2 

7 

Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (Only to be selected with electronic 

joystick winch) 

$ 325.00 

OPTION-911-5001-5 

9 

Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke up / down, 

discharge swivel, discharge flipper up/ down, throttle and engine e-stop) (MUST select 

hydraulic swivel discharge with hydraulic flipper option) - Tier 4 and gas engines only 

$ 9925.00 

OPTION-911-5001-5 

8 

Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke up / down, 

discharge swivel, discharge flipper up/ down (winch if ordered), throttle and engine e-stop) 

(MUST select hydraulic swivel discharge with hydraulic flipper option) - Tier 4 and gas engines 

only 

$ 9925.00 

 

AXLE 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-1015-73 Single 10,000 pound Torflex axle with electric brakes (0 degree down trail) (Will be 4 1/2" 

shorter than 45 degree down trail) 

$ 0.00 
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OPTION-911-5000-4 Single 10,000 pound Torflex axle with electric brakes (45 degree down trail) $ 175.00 

1OPTION-911-5000-4 Single 10,000 pound Leaf Spring air brake axle $ 2375.00 

4OPTION-911-5001-2 Single 10,000 pound Torflex Hydraulic Brake Axle w/ reverse solenoid $ 1075.00 

8OPTION-911-5000-4 Single 12,000 pound leaf spring axle with electric brakes $ 675.00 

2OPTION-911-5000-8 Single 12,000 pound Torflex axle with electric brakes (0 degree down trail) $ 1725.00 

7OPTION-911-5001-3 Single 12,000 Pound Leaf Spring Air Brake Axle $ 2475.00 

4OPTION-911-5000-4 
7 

Tandem 7,000 pound Torflex EZ lube axles with electric brakes (Must select longer frame 

option under trailer related options when selecting this axle on a 255 & 18XP) 
$ 575.00 

 

TIRES/RIMS 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100406 (2) 215/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt heavy-duty gray rims (8,000 pound axles on up) $ 0.00 

OPTION-911-5000-4 (2) 215/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt aluminum rims (8,000 pound axles on up) $ 945.00 

8OPTION-911-5000-4 (2) 235/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt heavy-duty gray rims (8,000 pound axles on up) $ 215.00 

9OPTION-911-5000-5 (2) 235/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt aluminum rims (8,000 pound axles on up) $ 1150.00 

0OPTION-911-5000-5 

1 

(4) ST235/80R 16" tires mounted on 8-bolt steel DUAL rims (Can only be ordered with Single 

12,000 Leaf Spring axle) 

$ 605.00 

OPTION-914-5000-1 

0 

(4) ST235/80R 16" tires mounted on 8-bolt white spoke rim (Tire is approximately 9.43" wide, 

tire capacity is 3,520 pounds each) (Tandem 7,000 pound axles only) 

$ 550.00 

OPTION-911-5001-2 

0 

(4) ST235/80R 16" tires mounted on 8-bolt Aluminum rims (Tire is approximately 9.43" wide, 

tire capacity is 3,520 pounds each) (Tandem 7,000 pound axles only) 
$ 930.00 

 

FENDER 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100415 Aluminum bolt on fenders (Approximately 1/4" thick) (standard fender) $ 0.00 

OPTION-980-1002-6 12" HD bolt on steel fenders - single axle units only $ 90.00 

6OPTION-937-5000-5 Steel weld on fenders for single axle with dual tires $ 225.00 

0OPTION-937-5001-4 3/16" heavy-duty aluminum fenders for tandem axles $ 475.00 

4OPTION-911-5000-5 3/16" heavy-duty steel weld on fenders for tandem axles $ 325.00 
 

HITCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100274 2-1/2" Wallace Forge Pintle Hitch $ 0.00 

OPTION-980-5000-1 2-5/16" Wallace Forge Ball Hitch $ 40.00 

2OPTION-980-5000-5 3" Buyer's Product Pintle Hitch $ 75.00 

2OPTION-980-5000-5 3" Pintle Hitch with Model 20 actuator for Hydraulic brake axles $ 885.00 
 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

Tire / Rim 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-911-5001-3 Bolt on Spare Tire Mount (5/8" Bolts on 6-1/2" Bolt Centers) $ 240.00 

2900-5908-39 Spare tire mounted on heavy-duty gray rim (215/75R 17.5") $ 525.00 

900-5908-80 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (215/75R 17.5") $ 775.00 

900-5904-76 Spare tire mounted on heavy-duty gray rim (235/75R 17.5") $ 625.00 

900-5908-81 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (235/75R 17.5") $ 825.00 

900-5913-94 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (235/80R 16") $ 375.00 

900-5904-64 Spare tire and rim for single axle with DUAL wheels (235/80R 16") $ 350.00 

900-5913-90 Spare tire mounted on white spoke rim (235/80R 16") - 8 bolt rim $ 275.00 
 

Battery and Battery Box 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-5000-1 

6 

Lockable steel battery box with (1) 1,000 CCA battery (in lieu of standard aluminum box) (All 

engines excluding Cummins) 

$ 125.00 

OPTION-905-8000-3 Lockable battery disconnect switch $ 175.00 
 

Chip Breaker 

Part # Description Unit Price 



OPTION-911-1004-0 Chip Breakers (18XP/19XP) $ 2075.00 
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Chipper Discharge 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-5000-9 

2 

270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge chute with manual 12" chip deflector (Includes 

height adjustable discharge & 270 degree discharge stops) 

$ 850.00 

OPTION-980-5000-9 

3 

270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with hydraulic controlled 12" chip deflector 

(Includes height adjustable discharge & 270 degree discharge stops) 

$ 1550.00 

OPTION-980-5001-7 Stops on discharge - 270 degree turn $ 40.00 

1OPTION-986-5000-1 
2 

DELETE standard hand crank height and swivel discharge (to be manual swivel and non-height 

adjustable) 
- $ 400.00 

 

Chipper Discharge Transition 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-937-0501-3 Clean out and inspection door on transition $ 175.00 

Chipper Wear Kit 

Part # Description Unit Price 

500-0000-31 Model 18xp/19xpc wear kit (Includes 3 sets of knives, bolts, and nuts/washers, along with 1 

anvil with hardware, knife sharpener, and anvil gauge) 

$ 830.00 

 

Chocks & Chock Holders 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-10002 Aluminum Bolt On Chock Holders (Does not include chocks) $ 130.00 

7OPTION-980-5001-0 Rubber Wheel Chocks (2) $ 90.00 
 

Cone Holder 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-5000-3 Pole style cone holder (weld on) $ 105.00 

9OPTION-980-5000-4 Pole style cone holder (bolt on) $ 230.00 

0OPTION-905-5000-7 Hoop style cone holder (weld on) $ 175.00 

1OPTION-911-2001-4 Hoop style cone holder (bolt on) $ 325.00 

2OPTION-911-5001-2 Double Hoop style cone holder (bolt on) $ 510.00 

Document Machine Weight 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-5001-1 Document Machine Weight $ 95.00 

Engine Related Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5001-8 Lockable cover for instrument panel (PSI gas engines only) $ 115.00 

6OPTION-980-5001-8 Engine block heater for PSI gas engines only $ 125.00 

1OPTION-905-5002-1 Engine block heater for Ford gas engines only $ 165.00 

Extended Warranties 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-6997-25 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C3.4 Cat Engines) $ 4430.00 

900-6997-28 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C4.4 Cat Engines) $ 5770.00 

900-6010-40 5 year / 5,000 hour Warranty (4045 Deere engines) $ 1805.00 

900-6004-03 5 year / 5,000 hour warranty (Ford gas engines) $ 1825.00 
 

Fire Extinguisher 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5001-6 2-1/2 Pound Fire Extinguisher with bolt on mount $ 150.00 

Flag Holder 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-10009   Bolt-on flag holders (includes flags) - aluminum or steel fenders $ 105.00 

Frame 

Part # Description Unit Price 



OPTION-911-5001-0 Longer frame for tandem axle units $ 925.00 
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Fuel And Hydraulic Tanks 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-915-5000-4 Gate Valve for Hydraulic Tank $ 130.00 

3OPTION-980-10009 Gate Valve for Fuel Tank $ 95.00 

5OPTION-925-5000-3 40 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight gauge $ 185.00 

7OPTION-980-5001-4 Lockable padlocks for steel fuel and hyd tanks $ 35.00 

Knife And Parts 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-626-5000-3 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) $ 65.00 

Lights 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-915-5000-7 Wig Wag LED strobe lights - for a machine without a winch (Single decal plate) $ 525.00 

3OPTION-915-5000-8 Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights - for a machine with a winch (Double decal plate) $ 525.00 

6OPTION-980-1002-2 "Preco" Model 7620 Amber Strobe Light with guard $ 425.00 

Manuals (Machine) 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-8912-15 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00 

Miscellaneous Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-0510-6 4 place tool holder for shovel and rakes $ 325.00 

9OPTION-911-5000-1 4" x 6 1/2" inspection window on belt shield $ 125.00 

Non-Skid Coating 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5001-9 Non skid coating on tongue and all step on areas $ 175.00 

Mud Flap 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5000-1 (2) Mud Flaps (1/4" x 12" x 18") $ 95.00 

Pressure Check 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5000-6 Pressure Check Gauge $ 95.00 

Tongue 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-5000-5 

6 

12" longer stationary tongue (total tongue length from end of frame = 45 1/2" (short frame and 

49 3/4" long frame) 

$ 300.00 

OPTION-955-20003 12" longer Bolt-on tongue $ 300.00 

5OPTION-911-5000-0 Telescoping tongue with single 20" adjustment $ 695.00 

Tongue Jack 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-5000-0 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (in lieu of standard jack) $ 275.00 

8OPTION-911-5000-0 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (includes standard jack) $ 350.00 

9OPTION-911-5001-0 

4 

12,000 pound bolt on electric tongue jack (JackType: BoltOn 

SupportCapacity: 12,000lbs. 

LiftCapacity: 12,000lbs. 

Travel:24" 

Retracted:45" 

Extended:69" 

Clearance:-- 

Brand:Bulldog 

) 

$ 1775.00 

OPTION-905-5000-2 

1 
10,000 pound capacity tongue jack with spring return pad $ 225.00 



OPTION-955-5000-0 Hydraulic tongue jack with multiple position drop leg $ 1725.00 
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Tool Box 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5001-0 Lockable steel tool box in lieu of standard aluminum box $ 95.00 

Tools 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

937-1000-08 Tool kit to change knives for hydraulic drum chippers $ 105.00 

OPTION-626-5000-3 Tool kit for Handfed Chippers $ 620.00 

6 (Includes:  

 - Screwdriver set (4 pc)  

 - 1/2" Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)  

 - 1/2" Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)  

 - Crescent wrench  

 - Open end wrench set (14 pc)  

 - Balldriver tool set (13 pc)  

 - 1/2" Drive slotted drag link socket  

 - 26" Polymer Tool Box  

 )  

 
 

Vice 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-20004   Wilton 5 1/2" swivel steel vice, w/ mount $ 545.00 

Wiring 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-5001-6 Connect Brake Wire to Center Terminal $ 45.00 

5OPTION-905-5000-1 Option 7 Prong (Flat/RV Style) to 6 Prong Coiled Cord $ 45.00 

5OPTION-912-1001-4 
0 

Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot $ 125.00 



 

 

Jason Morey 

6750 Millbrook Road 

Remus, MI 49340 

USA 

989-561-2270 (Phone) 

989-561-2273 (Fax) 

www.banditchippers.com 
 

INTIMIDATOR 18XP TRACK (18" DRUM STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-18XPTRK Intimidator 18XP Track - (18" drum style) Brush Bandit $ 85415.00 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD 102" Track Width $ 0.00 

STANDARD 37" diameter x 22" wide drum with (4) 5/8" X 5 1/2" X 10" dual edge knives $ 0.00 

STANDARD "Drum Shear Bar" spans full width of the drum mounted in the upper portion of the drum 

housing potentially creating a slicing action of a winch line or climber's rope 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 50 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler caps, and aluminum sight 

gauge 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 50 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight 

gauge 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Gate valve for hydraulic tank $ 0.00 

STANDARD Slide box feed system (includes adjustable spring on each side) with (2) horizontal feed wheels 

10 5/8" diameter x 20" wide, driven by (2) 32.3 CID hydraulic motors. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Hydraulic lift cylinder - utilizes a hydraulic cylinder to raise or provide down pressure for the top 

feed wheel (controlled via radio remote control) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Bottom feed wheel clean out door (opens via spring latch pin allowing dirt and debris to fall out 

extending knife and component life) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with adjustable end chip deflector $ 0.00 

STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge bottom $ 0.00 

STANDARD 33 1/2" high x 64" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray, 

heavy-duty taillight covers, and spring lift assists 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables $ 0.00 

STANDARD Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions 

(forward / stop / reverse) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper $ 0.00 

STANDARD Lockable aluminum toolbox $ 0.00 

STANDARD Banded chipper drive belts (adjustable via a sliding engine system) $ 0.00 

STANDARD Pressure check kit - Gauge is NOT included $ 0.00 

STANDARD Radio remote control with tether back-up (controls following functions: track forward/reverse, 

track left/right, discharge swivel left/right (n/a on stationary discharge), discharge deflector 

up/down, yoke up/down, feed forward/reverse, throttle, engine e-stop, and hydraulic winch if 

applicable). 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Stand alone hydraulic oil cooler $ 0.00 

STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00 

STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating without pin in place $ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1) 

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable 
$ 0.00 

http://www.banditchippers.com/
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STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00 

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00 

OPTION-911-5001-4 

5 

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 18XP / 19XPC TRACK 

(Requires specification) 

$ 975.00 

OPTION-911-5001-4 

6 

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 18XP / 

19XPC TRACK (Requires specification) 
$ 1875.00 

 

TRACK WIDTH 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-5001-3 Narrow track option (Total width is 89 3/4" in lieu of 102") $ 1250.00 

ENGINE 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-RC1581-109 PSI 5.7L, 165 horsepower GAS engine without clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour engine 

warranty and spark arrestor muffler) 

$ 16285.00 

990-RC1591-122 Caterpillar C4.4, 174 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL / STAGE V (Includes 2 

year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) 

$ 35285.00 

990-RC1549-131 John Deere 4045HFC09, 173 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year 
/ 2,000 hour engine warranty) 

$ 36915.00 

 

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

911-6000-09 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for John Deere 173 horsepower diesel engines 

(Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box) -Panel is mounted off of engine shroud 

in lockable composite cover - TRACK UNITS ONLY 

$ 4310.00 

911-6000-49 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for PSI 165 horsepower gas engines (Includes 

1,000 CCA battery with box) - TRACK UNITS ONLY 

$ 4635.00 

700-6000-09 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 174 horsepower diesel engines (Includes 

1,000 CCA battery with box) (Includes enclosure by Bandit) - Track Units Only 
$ 7925.00 

 

CLUTCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-5001-1 211 WPT double plate clutch with high drives (Must be selected on track or loader units) $ 12095.00 

DRIVE SYSTEM 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-101035 Standard drive system for engine horsepower options up to 145 horsepower $ 0.00 

OPTION-911-5000-8 Drive system for engine horsepower above 145 horsepower (track unit) $ 705.00 
 

TRACK 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-1015-39 Caterpillar 305CR (400MM) rubber track undercarriage - (Includes 4 year track warranty for 

assembled components) 

990-1011-84 Caterpillar 305CR (400MM) steel track undercarriage - (Includes 4 year track warranty for 

assembled components) 

$ 0.00 

 
$ 2750.00 

 

INFEED 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-911-5001-5 33 1/2" high x 64" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed deflectors $ 575.00 

5OPTION-911-5001-5 

6 

33 1/2" high x 64" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed deflectors (Units 

with 25" wide feed wheels) 

$ 1035.00 

OPTION-980-5001-2 

0 

Dinamic winch with line docking station and feed assist controlled via remote (Includes 5/16" 

diameter x 200' Teufelberger rope with 12" loop installed) 

$ 4500.00 

OPTION-911-5000-8 

3 
Clear Infeed Curtain - 64" Infeed $ 260.00 
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OPTION-905-5000-5 Hydraulic Last Chance Cables $ 565.00 

9OPTION-905-5000-3 Install yellow vinyl grips on last chance reset bar $ 15.00 

5OPTION-905-5001-1 Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed hopper $ 625.00 

5OPTION-999-5000-0 Fuel Saver (only available on engine with Murphy PV380 controller) $ 275.00 
 

FEED SYSTEM 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-911-1003-7 

6 

Super sized spring loaded slide box type feed system with (2) horizontal feed wheels 10 5/8" 

diameter x 25" wide 

$ 2825.00 

OPTION-911-5000-1 Double Teeth (Bottom Feed Wheel) (20" wide feed wheel) $ 225.00 

9OPTION-911-5000-2 Double Teeth (Bottom Feed Wheel) - (25" wide feed wheel) $ 235.00 
 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

Bearings 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-100112 Debris resistant bearing package in lieu of standard $ 195.00 

Chip Breaker 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-1004-0 Chip Breakers (18XP/19XP) $ 2075.00 

Chipper Discharge 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-249-5000-0 Over the top discharge $ 7750.00 

Chipper Discharge Transition 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-937-0501-3 Clean out and inspection door on transition $ 175.00 

Chipper Wear Kit 

Part # Description Unit Price 

500-0000-31 Model 18xp/19xpc wear kit (Includes 3 sets of knives, bolts, and nuts/washers, along with 1 

anvil with hardware, knife sharpener, and anvil gauge) 

$ 830.00 

 

Cone Holder 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5000-7 Hoop style cone holder (weld on) $ 175.00 

Document Machine Weight 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-5001-1 Document Machine Weight $ 95.00 

Engine Related Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5001-8 Lockable cover for instrument panel (PSI gas engines only) $ 115.00 

Extended Warranties 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

900-6997-28 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C4.4 Cat Engines) $ 5770.00 

900-6010-40 5 year / 5,000 hour Warranty (4045 Deere engines) $ 1805.00 
 

Fire Extinguisher 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5001-6 2-1/2 Pound Fire Extinguisher with bolt on mount $ 150.00 

Fuel And Hydraulic Tanks 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-5001-4 Lockable padlocks for steel fuel and hyd tanks $ 35.00 

4OPTION-980-10009 Gate Valve for Fuel Tank $ 95.00 
 

Knife And Parts 

Part # Description Unit Price 
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OPTION-626-5000-3 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) $ 65.00 

Lights 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-915-5000-7 Wig Wag LED strobe lights - for a machine without a winch (Single decal plate) $ 525.00 

3OPTION-915-5000-8 Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights - for a machine with a winch (Double decal plate) $ 525.00 

6OPTION-980-1002-2 "Preco" Model 7620 Amber Strobe Light with guard $ 425.00 
 

Manuals (Machine) 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-8912-15 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00 

Miscellaneous Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-5000-1 4" x 6 1/2" inspection window on belt shield $ 125.00 

Pressure Check 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5000-6 Pressure Check Gauge $ 95.00 

Tools 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-626-5000-3 

6 

Tool kit for Handfed Chippers 

(Includes: 

- Screwdriver set (4 pc) 

- 1/2" Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft) 

- 1/2" Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc) 

- Crescent wrench 

- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 

- Balldriver tool set (13 pc) 

- 1/2" Drive slotted drag link socket 

- 26" Polymer Tool Box 

) 

$ 620.00 



 

 

Jason Morey 

6750 Millbrook Road 

Remus, MI 49340 

USA 

989-561-2270 (Phone) 

989-561-2273 (Fax) 

www.banditchippers.com 
 

INTIMIDATOR 19XPC (19" DRUM STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-19XPC Intimidator 19XPC - (19" Drum Style) Brush Bandit $ 51700.00 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD 37" diameter x 22" wide drum with (4) 5/8" X 5 1/2" X 10" dual edge knives $ 0.00 

STANDARD 33 1/2" high x 64" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray, 

heavy-duty taillight covers, and spring lift assists 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD "Drum Shear Bar" spans full width of the drum mounted in the upper portion of the drum 

housing potentially creating a slicing action of a winch line or climber's rope 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Patented 'power slot' assists in maximizing chip velocity. The power slot also provides a place 

for fine material to escape that might tend to lie in the belly of the drum. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 30 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight gauge $ 0.00 

STANDARD 30 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight 

gauge 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 360 degree HAND crank swivel discharge (height adjustable) with 12" adjustable chip deflector $ 0.00 

STANDARD Slide box feed system (w/ 2 adjustable springs on one side) and (2) horizontal feed wheels. 

Top wheel is 15 3/4" diameter x 24 1/2" wide driven via (1) 63.9 CID motor and chain. Bottom 

wheel is 10 5/8" diameter x 24 1/2" wide driven via (1) 63.9 CID motor 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions 

(forward / stop / reverse) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Hydraulic lift cylinder - utilizes a hydraulic cylinder to raise or provide down pressure for the top 

feed wheel 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables $ 0.00 

STANDARD Bottom feed wheel clean out door (opens via spring latch pin allowing dirt and debris to fall out 

extending knife and component life) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper $ 0.00 

STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge bottom $ 0.00 

STANDARD 3/16" x 2" x 6" rectangular tubing with a 3/8" x 3" x 6" tubular tongue $ 0.00 

STANDARD Frame / Fender supports $ 0.00 

STANDARD Lockable aluminum toolbox $ 0.00 

STANDARD 3/8" (G70) safety chains with spring loaded latch hooks $ 0.00 

STANDARD 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad $ 0.00 

STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled power cord & 

protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance lights with reflectors. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Banded chipper drive belts (adjustable via a sliding engine system) $ 0.00 

STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00 

STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating without pin in place $ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1) 

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable 
$ 0.00 

http://www.banditchippers.com/
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STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00 

STANDARD Hydraulic pressure check kit $ 0.00 
 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00 

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00 

OPTION-905-5002-1 

3 

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 19XPC (Requires 

specification) 

$ 975.00 

OPTION-905-5002-1 

4 

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 19XPC 

(Requires specification) 
$ 1875.00 

 

MACHINE WEIGHT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-925-5000-2 10,000 pound machine no winch (Limited options available) $ 0.00 

3OPTION-925-5000-2 10,000 pound machine with winch (Only select-able option will be winch) $ 0.00 

4OPTION-925-5000-2 No weight preference $ 0.00 
 

ENGINE 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-RC1581-109 PSI 5.7L, 165 horsepower GAS engine without clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour engine 

warranty and spark arrestor muffler) 

$ 16285.00 

990-RC1172-753 Ford 6.2, 165 horsepower GAS engine without clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour engine 

warranty and spark arrestor muffler) 

$ 18990.00 

990-RC1591-122 Caterpillar C4.4, 174 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL / STAGE V (Includes 2 

year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) 

$ 35285.00 

990-RC1605-176 Caterpillar C7.1L, 225 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL / Stage V (Includes 2 

year / 2,000 hour engine warranty)(Must select offset bearing pad option on track units) (must 

select offset bearing pad option on track units) 

$ 52490.00 

990-RC1533-115 John Deere 4045HFC04, 139 horsepower engine with NACD spring loaded clutch - Tier 4 

FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) 

$ 34145.00 

990-RC1330-910 John Deere 4045HFC09, 173 horsepower engine with NACD Spring Loaded clutch - Tier 4 

FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) 

$ 38830.00 

990-RC1595-126 John Deere 4045HFC09, 173 horsepower engine with NACD over center clutch - Tier 4 FINAL 

(Includes 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) 

$ 39295.00 

990-RC1288-869 John Deere 6068HFC08, 200 horsepower engine with over center style clutch - Tier 4 FINAL 

(Includes 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) (Must select offset bearing pad option on track 

units) (must select offset bearing pad option on track units) 

$ 57190.00 

 

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

911-6000-46 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for PSI 165 horsepower gas engines (Includes 

1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with no 

cover 

$ 3095.00 

915-6000-39 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Ford 165 horsepower gas engines (Includes $ 3140.00 
 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with  

 lockable steel cover  

700-6000-07 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 174 horsepower diesel engines (Includes $ 7715.00 
 1,000 CCA battery with box and enclosure by Bandit - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in  

 lockable composite cover  

937-6000-97 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 225 horsepower diesel engines (Includes $ 3725.00 
 1,400 CCA battery with steel battery box) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in lockable  

 composite cover  

911-6000-44 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for John Deere 125 / 139 horsepower diesel $ 3190.00 
 engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box) - Panel is mounted off of  

 engine shroud in lockable composite cover  



 

6 

911-6000-45 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for John Deere 173 horsepower diesel engines 

(Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box) - Panel is mounted off of engine 

shroud in lockable composite cover 

937-6000-74 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for John Deere 200 horsepower diesel engines 

(Includes 1,400 CCA battery with steel battery box) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in 

lockable composite cover 

$ 3240.00 

 

 
$ 3000.00 

 

CLUTCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100962 Clutch is included with engine / motor $ 0.00 

700-1000-12 NACD Spring Loaded Clutch $ 1525.00 

700-1000-13 NACD over center (double plate clutch) $ 1375.00 
 

DRIVE SYSTEM 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-925-5000-1 

6 

Long Frame (in lieu of standard) for single axle units only (to be selected if more room is 

wanted on the A frame) 

$ 625.00 

990-1018-11 Standard drive system for 19XPC $ 0.00 
 

INFEED 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-905-5000-3 Install yellow vinyl grips on last chance reset bar $ 15.00 

5OPTION-980-5000-9 

4 

Dinamic winch with line docking station with electronic joystick feed assist (Includes 5/16" 

diameter x 200' Teufelberger rope with 12" loop installed) (Includes (1) manual rear stabilizer 

unless dual rear hydraulic stabilizers are ordered) 

$ 6175.00 

OPTION-915-5000-4 

8 

Paint the hydraulic last chance handle/bar fluorescent yellow (paint#3592) and include UV 

protection. 

$ 245.00 

OPTION-925-5000-3 33 1/2" high x 64" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed deflectors $ 975.00 

0OPTION-905-5001-5 Electric Last Chance Cables $ 1225.00 

6OPTION-937-5002-6 

5 

Optional hydraulic bump bar for 64" wide WELD infeed tray with overrides mounted on each 

side of infeed. 

$ 2225.00 

OPTION-980-5000-3 Single rear manual stabilizer $ 115.00 

4OPTION-980-5001-3 Dual rear manual stabilizers (for machines without winch) $ 230.00 

2OPTION-937-5001-5 Dual rear hydraulic stabilizers $ 2850.00 

5OPTION-999-5000-0 Fuel Saver (only available on engine with Murphy PV380 controller) $ 275.00 

0OPTION-905-5001-1 Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed hopper $ 625.00 

5OPTION-911-5001-0 

8 

Optional hydraulic bump bar for 64" wide FOLDING infeed tray with one override mounted on 

infeed (Radiator or Drive) (Requires specification) 

$ 1650.00 

OPTION-911-5001-3 

6 

Optional hydraulic bump bar for 64" wide WELD infeed tray with overrides mounted on each 

side of infeed. 

$ 1750.00 

OPTION-925-5000-2 Clear Infeed Curtain - 64" Infeed $ 225.00 
 

FEED SYSTEM 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-911-5000-2 Double Teeth (Bottom Feed Wheel) - (25" wide feed wheel) $ 235.00 

1OPTION-911-5001-0 

5 

Palm frond package for feed wheels (18XPSS / 19XPC) - Includes feed wheel bearing scraper 

for top and bottom feed wheel, and 30 bottom feed wheel teeth in lieu of 12 

$ 695.00 

OPTION-911-5001-5 

9 

Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke up / down, 

discharge swivel, discharge flipper up/ down, throttle and engine e-stop) (MUST select 

hydraulic swivel discharge with hydraulic flipper option) - Tier 4 and gas engines only 

$ 9925.00 

OPTION-911-5001-5 

8 

Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke up / down, 

discharge swivel, discharge flipper up/ down (winch if ordered), throttle and engine e-stop) 

(MUST select hydraulic swivel discharge with hydraulic flipper option) - Tier 4 and gas engines 

only 

$ 9925.00 

OPTION-925-5000-1 Hydraulic Flow Control (Double Pump Manifold) $ 625.00 

3OPTION-915-5000-4 
7 

Spring Loaded Tool less Trap Door $ 250.00 
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AXLE 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100468 Single 12,000 pound Leaf Spring axle with electric brakes $ 0.00 

OPTION-925-5000-1 Single 12,000 pound Torflex axle with electric brakes (zero degree down trail) $ 1325.00 

7OPTION-925-5000-2 Single 12,000 pound Torflex axle with electric brakes (45 degree down trail) $ 1325.00 

7OPTION-937-5000-4 

0 

Tandem 7,000 pound Torflex EZ lube axles with electric brakes (Must select long frame option 

under frame options) 

$ 250.00 

OPTION-925-5000-1 

9 

Tandem 8,000 pound Torflex EZ lube axles with electric brakes (Must select long frame option 

under frame options) 

$ 585.00 

OPTION-925-5000-1 Tandem 10,000 pound Leaf Spring axle with air brakes $ 5775.00 
 

TIRES/RIMS 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-1011-28 (2) 235/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt heavy-duty gray rims (8,000 pound axles on up) $ 0.00 

OPTION-937-5000-4 (2) 235/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt aluminum rims (8,000 pound axles on up) $ 1125.00 

3OPTION-937-5000-4 

6 

(4) ST235/80R 16" tires mounted on 8 bolt steel DUAL rims (Can only be ordered with Single 

12,000 Leaf Spring axle) 

$ 225.00 

OPTION-955-5000-3 (4) ST235/80R16 tires mounted on 8 bolt white spoke rims (Tandem 7,000 pound axles only) $ 0.00 

0OPTION-925-5000-2 (4) ST235/80R 16" tires mounted on 8-bolt aluminum rims (Tandem 7,000 pound axles only) $ 925.00 

2OPTION-925-5000-2 (4) 235/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt aluminum rims (Tandem 8,000 pound axles on up) $ 2925.00 

1OPTION-925-5000-2 
0 

(4) 235/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt heavy-duty gray rims (Tandem 8,000 pound axles on 

up) 
$ 1250.00 

 

FENDER 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100415 Aluminum bolt on fenders (Approximately 1/4" thick) (standard fender) $ 0.00 

OPTION-980-1002-6 12" HD bolt on steel fenders - single axle units only $ 90.00 

6OPTION-937-5001-4 3/16" heavy-duty aluminum fenders for tandem axles $ 475.00 

4OPTION-911-5000-5 3/16" heavy-duty steel weld on fenders for tandem axles $ 325.00 

4OPTION-937-5000-5 Steel weld on fenders for single axle with dual tires $ 225.00 
 

HITCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100274 2-1/2" Wallace Forge Pintle Hitch $ 0.00 

OPTION-980-5000-5 3" Pintle Hitch with Model 20 actuator for Hydraulic brake axles $ 885.00 

1OPTION-980-5000-5 3" Buyer's Product Pintle Hitch $ 75.00 
 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

Tire / Rim 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-911-5001-3 Bolt on Spare Tire Mount (5/8" Bolts on 6-1/2" Bolt Centers) $ 240.00 

2900-5904-76 Spare tire mounted on heavy-duty gray rim (235/75R 17.5") $ 625.00 

900-5908-81 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (235/75R 17.5") $ 825.00 

900-5913-94 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (235/80R 16") $ 375.00 

900-5904-64 Spare tire and rim for single axle with DUAL wheels (235/80R 16") $ 350.00 

900-5913-90 Spare tire mounted on white spoke rim (235/80R 16") - 8 bolt rim $ 275.00 
 

Battery and Battery Box 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-905-8000-3 Lockable battery disconnect switch $ 175.00 

5OPTION-980-5000-1 
6 

Lockable steel battery box with (1) 1,000 CCA battery (in lieu of standard aluminum box) (All 

engines excluding Cummins) 
$ 125.00 

 

Chip Breaker 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-1004-0 

5 

Chip Breakers (18XP/19XP) $ 2075.00 
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Chipper Discharge 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-5000-9 

2 

270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge chute with manual 12" chip deflector (Includes 

height adjustable discharge & 270 degree discharge stops) 

$ 850.00 

OPTION-980-5000-9 

3 

270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with hydraulic controlled 12" chip deflector 

(Includes height adjustable discharge & 270 degree discharge stops) 
$ 1550.00 

 

Chipper Discharge Transition 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-937-0501-3 Clean out and inspection door on transition $ 175.00 

Chipper Wear Kit 

Part # Description Unit Price 

500-0000-31 Model 18xp/19xpc wear kit (Includes 3 sets of knives, bolts, and nuts/washers, along with 1 

anvil with hardware, knife sharpener, and anvil gauge) 

$ 830.00 

 

Chocks & Chock Holders 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-10002 Aluminum Bolt On Chock Holders (Does not include chocks) $ 130.00 

7OPTION-980-5001-0 Rubber Wheel Chocks (2) $ 90.00 
 

Cone Holder 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-5000-3 Pole style cone holder (weld on) $ 105.00 

9OPTION-980-5000-4 Pole style cone holder (bolt on) $ 230.00 

0OPTION-905-5000-7 Hoop style cone holder (weld on) $ 175.00 

1OPTION-911-2001-4 Hoop style cone holder (bolt on) $ 325.00 

2OPTION-911-5001-2 Double Hoop style cone holder (bolt on) $ 510.00 

Document Machine Weight 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-5001-1 Document Machine Weight $ 95.00 

Engine Related Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5001-8 Lockable cover for instrument panel (PSI gas engines only) $ 115.00 

6OPTION-980-5001-8 Engine block heater for PSI gas engines only $ 125.00 

1OPTION-905-5002-1 Engine block heater for Ford gas engines only $ 165.00 

Extended Warranties 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-6997-28 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C4.4 Cat Engines) $ 5770.00 

900-6010-40 5 year / 5,000 hour Warranty (4045 Deere engines) $ 1805.00 

900-6010-41 5 year / 5,000 hour Warranty (6068 Deere engines) $ 2630.00 

900-6004-03 5 year / 5,000 hour warranty (Ford gas engines) $ 1825.00 
 

Fire Extinguisher 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5001-6 2-1/2 Pound Fire Extinguisher with bolt on mount $ 150.00 

Flag Holder 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-10009   Bolt-on flag holders (includes flags) - aluminum or steel fenders $ 105.00 

Frame 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-5001-0 Longer frame for tandem axle units $ 925.00 

Fuel And Hydraulic Tanks 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-925-5000-3 
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40 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight gauge $ 185.00 



 

5 

5 

6 

9 

1 

4 

2 

5 

0 

OPTION-980-5001-4 Lockable padlocks for steel fuel and hyd tanks $ 35.00 

4OPTION-915-5000-4 Gate Valve for Hydraulic Tank $ 130.00 

3OPTION-980-10009 Gate Valve for Fuel Tank $ 95.00 
 

Knife And Parts 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-626-5000-3 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) $ 65.00 

Lights 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-1002-2 "Preco" Model 7620 Amber Strobe Light with guard $ 425.00 

2OPTION-915-5000-7 Wig Wag LED strobe lights - for a machine without a winch (Single decal plate) $ 525.00 

3OPTION-915-5000-8 Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights - for a machine with a winch (Double decal plate) $ 525.00 
 

Manuals (Machine) 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-8914-55 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00 

Miscellaneous Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-911-5000-1 4" x 6 1/2" inspection window on belt shield $ 125.00 

6OPTION-980-0510-6 4 place tool holder for shovel and rakes $ 325.00 
 

Non-Skid Coating 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5001-9 Non skid coating on tongue and all step on areas $ 175.00 

Mud Flap 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5000-1 (2) Mud Flaps (1/4" x 12" x 18") $ 95.00 

Pressure Check 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5000-6 Pressure Check Gauge $ 95.00 

Tongue 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-911-5000-0 Telescoping tongue with single 20" adjustment $ 695.00 

5OPTION-911-5000-5 
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12" longer stationary tongue (total tongue length from end of frame = 45 1/2" (short frame and 

49 3/4" long frame) 

$ 300.00 

OPTION-955-20003 12" longer Bolt-on tongue $ 300.00 
 

Tongue Jack 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-911-5000-0 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (in lieu of standard jack) $ 275.00 

8OPTION-911-5000-0 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (includes standard jack) $ 350.00 

9OPTION-905-5000-2 10,000 pound capacity tongue jack with spring return pad $ 225.00 

1OPTION-911-5001-0 12,000 pound bolt on electric tongue jack (JackType: BoltOn $ 1775.00 

4 SupportCapacity: 12,000lbs.  

 LiftCapacity: 12,000lbs.  

 Travel:24"  

 Retracted:45"  

 Extended:69"  

 Clearance:--  

 Brand:Bulldog  

 )  

OPTION-955-5000-0 Hydraulic tongue jack with multiple position drop leg $ 1725.00 
 

Tool Box 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5001-0 

0 

Lockable steel tool box in lieu of standard aluminum box $ 95.00 
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Tools 

Part # Description Unit Price 

937-1000-08 Tool kit to change knives for hydraulic drum chippers $ 105.00 

Vice 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-20004   Wilton 5 1/2" swivel steel vice, w/ mount $ 545.00 

Wiring 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-905-5000-1 Option 7 Prong (Flat/RV Style) to 6 Prong Coiled Cord $ 45.00 

5OPTION-912-1001-4 
0 

Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot $ 125.00 



 

 

Jason Morey 

6750 Millbrook Road 

Remus, MI 49340 

USA 

989-561-2270 (Phone) 

989-561-2273 (Fax) 

www.banditchippers.com 
 

INTIMIDATOR 19XPC TRACK (19" DRUM STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-19XPCTRK Intimidator 19XPC Track - (19" Drum Style) Brush Bandit $ 92680.00 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD 37" diameter x 22" wide drum with (4) 5/8" X 5 1/2" X 10" dual edge knives $ 0.00 

STANDARD "Drum Shear Bar" spans full width of the drum mounted in the upper portion of the drum 

housing potentially creating a slicing action of a winch line or climber's rope 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 50 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler caps, and aluminum sight 

gauge 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 50 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight 

gauge 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Gate valve for hydraulic tank $ 0.00 

STANDARD Slide box feed system (w/ 2 adjustable springs on one side) and (2) horizontal feed wheels. 

Top wheel is 15 3/4" diameter x 24 1/2" wide driven via (1) 63.9 CID motor and chain. Bottom 

wheel is 10 5/8" diameter x 24 1/2" wide driven via (1) 63.9 CID motor 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Hydraulic lift cylinder - utilizes a hydraulic cylinder to raise or provide down pressure for the top 

feed wheel (controlled via radio remote control) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Bottom feed wheel clean out door (opens via spring latch pin allowing dirt and debris to fall out 

extending knife and component life) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with adjustable end chip deflector $ 0.00 

STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge bottom $ 0.00 

STANDARD 41" high x 64" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray and spring lift 

assists 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables $ 0.00 

STANDARD Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions 

(forward / stop / reverse) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper $ 0.00 

STANDARD Lockable aluminum toolbox $ 0.00 

STANDARD Banded chipper drive belts (adjustable via a sliding engine system) $ 0.00 

STANDARD Radio remote control with tether back-up (controls following functions: track forward/reverse, 

track left/right, discharge swivel left/right (n/a on stationary discharge), discharge deflector 

up/down, yoke up/down, feed forward/reverse, throttle, engine e-stop, and hydraulic winch if 

applicable). 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Stand alone hydraulic oil cooler $ 0.00 

STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00 

STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating without pin in place $ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1) 

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00 

http://www.banditchippers.com/
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STANDARD Hydraulic pressure check kit $ 0.00 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00 

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00 

OPTION-911-5001-4 

5 

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 18XP / 19XPC TRACK 

(Requires specification) 

$ 975.00 

OPTION-911-5001-4 

6 

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 18XP / 

19XPC TRACK (Requires specification) 
$ 1875.00 

 

ENGINE 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-RC1581-109 PSI 5.7L, 165 horsepower GAS engine without clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour engine 

warranty and spark arrestor muffler) 

$ 16285.00 

990-RC1549-131 John Deere 4045HFC09, 173 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year 

/ 2,000 hour engine warranty) 

$ 36915.00 

990-RC1288-869 John Deere 6068HFC08, 200 horsepower engine with over center style clutch - Tier 4 FINAL 

(Includes 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) (Must select offset bearing pad option on track 

units) (must select offset bearing pad option on track units) 

$ 57190.00 

990-RC1591-122 Caterpillar C4.4, 174 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL / STAGE V (Includes 2 

year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) 

$ 35285.00 

990-RC1605-176 Caterpillar C7.1L, 225 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL / Stage V (Includes 2 

year / 2,000 hour engine warranty)(Must select offset bearing pad option on track units) (must 

select offset bearing pad option on track units) 

$ 52490.00 

 

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

911-6000-49 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for PSI 165 horsepower gas engines (Includes 

1,000 CCA battery with box) - TRACK UNITS ONLY 

$ 4635.00 

700-6000-09 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 174 horsepower diesel engines (Includes 

1,000 CCA battery with box) (Includes enclosure by Bandit) - Track Units Only 

$ 7925.00 

937-6000-98 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 225 horsepower diesel engines (Includes 

1,400 CCA battery with steel battery box) - TRACK UNITS ONLY 

$ 4650.00 

911-6000-09 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for John Deere 173 horsepower diesel engines 

(Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box) -Panel is mounted off of engine shroud 

in lockable composite cover - TRACK UNITS ONLY 

$ 4310.00 

937-6000-03 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for John Deere 200 horsepower diesel engines 

(Includes 1,400 CCA battery with steel battery box) - TRACK UNITS ONLY 
$ 4650.00 

 

CLUTCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-5001-1 211 WPT double plate clutch with high drives (Must be selected on track or loader units) $ 12095.00 

TRACK 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-1015-39 Caterpillar 305CR (400MM) rubber track undercarriage - (Includes 4 year track warranty for 

assembled components) 

990-1011-84 Caterpillar 305CR (400MM) steel track undercarriage - (Includes 4 year track warranty for 

assembled components) 

$ 0.00 

 
$ 2750.00 

 

INFEED 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-911-5001-4 
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33 1/2" high x 64" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed deflectors (Units 

with 25" wide feed wheels) 

$ 1205.00 

OPTION-999-5000-0 Fuel Saver (only available on engine with Murphy PV380 controller) $ 275.00 

0OPTION-980-5001-2 
0 

Dinamic winch with line docking station and feed assist controlled via remote (Includes 5/16" 

diameter x 200' Teufelberger rope with 12" loop installed) 
$ 4500.00 
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OPTION-905-5000-5 Hydraulic Last Chance Cables $ 565.00 

9OPTION-905-5001-1 Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed hopper $ 625.00 

5OPTION-925-5000-2 Clear Infeed Curtain - 64" Infeed $ 225.00 
 

FEED SYSTEM 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-5000-2 Double Teeth (Bottom Feed Wheel) - (25" wide feed wheel) $ 235.00 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

Chip Breaker 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-1004-0 Chip Breakers (18XP/19XP) $ 2075.00 

Chipper Discharge Transition 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-937-0501-3 Clean out and inspection door on transition $ 175.00 

Chipper Wear Kit 

Part # Description Unit Price 

500-0000-31 Model 18xp/19xpc wear kit (Includes 3 sets of knives, bolts, and nuts/washers, along with 1 

anvil with hardware, knife sharpener, and anvil gauge) 

$ 830.00 

 

Cone Holder 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5000-7 Hoop style cone holder (weld on) $ 175.00 

Document Machine Weight 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-5001-1 Document Machine Weight $ 95.00 

Engine Related Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-925-5000-1 Offset Bearing Pad (18XP/19XPC) $ 1600.00 

4OPTION-905-5001-8 Lockable cover for instrument panel (PSI gas engines only) $ 115.00 
 

Extended Warranties 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

900-6997-28 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C4.4 Cat Engines) $ 5770.00 

900-6010-40 5 year / 5,000 hour Warranty (4045 Deere engines) $ 1805.00 
 

Fire Extinguisher 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5001-6 2-1/2 Pound Fire Extinguisher with bolt on mount $ 150.00 

Fuel And Hydraulic Tanks 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5001-4 Lockable padlocks for steel fuel and hyd tanks $ 35.00 

Knife And Parts 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-626-5000-3 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) $ 65.00 

Lights 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-915-5000-7 Wig Wag LED strobe lights - for a machine without a winch (Single decal plate) $ 525.00 

3OPTION-915-5000-8 Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights - for a machine with a winch (Double decal plate) $ 525.00 
 

Manuals (Machine) 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-8914-55 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00 

Miscellaneous Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 
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OPTION-911-5000-1 4" x 6 1/2" inspection window on belt shield $ 125.00 

Pressure Check 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5000-6 Pressure Check Gauge $ 95.00 

Tools 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-9916-36 Tool kit for Handfed Chippers 

Includes: 

- Screwdriver set (4 pc) 

- 1/2" Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft) 

- 1/2" Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc) 

- Crescent wrench 

- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 

- Balldriver tool set (13 pc) 

- 1/2" Drive slotted drag link socket 

- 26" Polymer Tool Box 

$ 620.00 



 

 

Jason Morey 

6750 Millbrook Road 

Remus, MI 49340 

USA 

989-561-2270 (Phone) 

989-561-2273 (Fax) 

www.banditchippers.com 
 

INTIMIDATOR 21XP (21" DRUM STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-21XP Intimidator 21XP - (21" Drum Style) Brush Bandit $ 73685.00 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD Loader not included $ 0.00 

STANDARD 37" Diameter x 24" wide drum with (4) 5/8" X 5 1/2" X 12 1/8" dual edge bolt-on knives $ 0.00 

STANDARD "Drum Shear Bar" spans full width of the drum mounted in the upper portion of the drum 

housing potentially creating a slicing action of a winch line or climber's rope 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Patented 'power slot' assists in maximizing chip velocity. The power slot also provides a place 

for fine material to escape that might tend to lie in the belly of the drum. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 60 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight gauge $ 0.00 

STANDARD 30 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight 

gauge 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Slide box feed system (w/ 2 adjustable springs on one side) and (2) horizontal feed wheels. 

Top wheel is 15 3/4" diameter x 32" wide driven via (1) 63.9 CID motor and chain. Bottom 

wheel is 10 5/8" diameter x 32" wide driven via (1) 63.9 CID motor. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Hydraulic lift cylinder - utilizes a hydraulic cylinder to raise or provide down pressure for the top 

feed wheel 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Bottom feed wheel clean out door (opens via spring latch pin allowing dirt and debris to fall out 

extending knife and component life) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 41" high x 64" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray, heavy-duty 

taillight covers, and spring lift assists 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 270 degree hydraulic swivel discharge with manual flipper (discharge is height adjustable) $ 0.00 

STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge bottom $ 0.00 

STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables $ 0.00 

STANDARD Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions 

(forward / stop / reverse) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper $ 0.00 

STANDARD 3/8" x 2" x 6" rectangular tubing with a 3/8" x 3" x 6" tubular tongue $ 0.00 

STANDARD Frame / Fender supports $ 0.00 

STANDARD Lockable aluminum toolbox $ 0.00 

STANDARD 3/8" (G70) safety chains with spring loaded latch hooks $ 0.00 

STANDARD 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad $ 0.00 

STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled power cord & 

protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance lights with reflectors. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Banded chipper drive belts (adjustable via a sliding engine system) $ 0.00 

STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00 

STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating without pin in place $ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1) 

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable 
$ 0.00 
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STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00 

STANDARD Hydraulic pressure check kit $ 0.00 
 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00 

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00 

OPTION-937-5002-9 

8 

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 21XP / 20XP (Requires 

specification) 

$ 2050.00 

OPTION-937-5002-9 

9 

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 21XP / 20XP 

(Requires specification) 
$ 3750.00 

 

CAB/LOADER 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-937-5003-2 

4 

Model 75 back hoe loader with swing out operator's console and electronic joystick controls 

(Includes: hydraulic oil cooler, 60 gallon hydraulic tank and HD solid infeed tray) 

$ 50600.00 

OPTION-937-5003-2 

8 

Model 75 back hoe loader controlled via radio remote control with tether back-up (Includes: 

hydraulic oil cooler, 60 gallon hydraulic tank and HD solid infeed tray) 

$ 50225.00 

OPTION-937-5002-8 

1 

Kesla 500 Series Loader controlled via radio remote control (Towable units includes: hydraulic 

oil cooler, 60 gallon hydraulic tank, dual rear hydraulic stabilizers, hydraulic tongue jack, HD 

infeed with solid tray and storage grapple barrel located on tongue) 

$ 79245.00 

 

ENGINE 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-RC1593-124 Caterpillar C7.1L, 275 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL / Stage V (Includes 2 

year / 2,000 engine warranty) (Drum chippers only - must select offset bearing pad under base 

assembly options if a track or loader option is selected) 

$ 53435.00 

990-RC1592-123 Caterpillar C7.1L, 321 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL / Stage V (Includes 

Caterpillar 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) (Drum chippers only - must select offset 

bearing pad under base assembly options if a track or loader option is selected) 

$ 63305.00 

990-RC1582-113 John Deere 4045HFC09, 173 horsepower engine with NACD Spring Loaded clutch - Tier 4 

FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) 

$ 38660.00 

990-RC1471-053 John Deere 6068HFC09, 300 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year 

/ 2,000 hour engine warranty) (Drum chippers only - must select offset bearing pad under base 

assembly options if a track or loader option is selected) 

$ 67990.00 

 

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION 

Part # Description Unit Price 

937-6000-30 Bandit control panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 275 horsepower diesel engines (Includes 

1,400 CCA battery with battery box) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in lockable 

composite cover 

937-6000-36 Bandit control panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 275 horsepower diesel engines (Includes 

1,400 CCA battery with battery box) - Track or Loader unit 

937-6001-02 Bandit control panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 321 horsepower diesel engines (Includes 

1,400 CCA battery with battery box) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in lockable 

composite cover 

937-6000-54 Bandit control panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 321 horsepower diesel engines (Includes 

1,400 CCA battery with battery box) - Track or Loader unit 

937-6001-11 Bandit control panel with reversing auto feed for John Deere 173 horsepower diesel engines 

(Includes 1,400 CCA battery with battery box) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in 

lockable composite cover 

937-6000-55 Bandit control panel with reversing auto feed for John Deere 300 horsepower diesel engines 

(Includes 1,400 CCA battery with battery box) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in 

lockable composite cover 

937-6001-00 Bandit control panel with reversing auto feed for John Deere 300 horsepower diesel engines 

(Includes 1,400 CCA battery with battery box) - Track or loader unit 

$ 5110.00 

 

 
$ 5825.00 

 
$ 5515.00 

 

 
$ 7475.00 

 
$ 4090.00 

 

 
$ 5450.00 

 

 
$ 6275.00 
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CLUTCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100962 Clutch is included with engine / motor $ 0.00 

700-1000-14 NACD over center (Triple plate clutch) $ 2865.00 

937-1016-27 NACD 14T over center clutch for Cummins engine $ 3250.00 

937-1016-59 NACD 14T over center clutch for John Deere or Cat engine $ 3225.00 

OPTION-937-5002-1 

0 

311 WPT triple plate clutch with high drives (Must be selected on track or loader units) (275 

horsepower) 

$ 13250.00 

OPTION-937-5001-5 

0 

314 WPT triple plate clutch with high drives (Must be selected on track or loader units) (300 

horsepower on up) 
$ 21875.00 

 

DRIVE SYSTEM 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-937-5001-0 High Hp Drive System (214hp-275hp) $ 725.00 

7OPTION-937-5001-0 
8 

Drive system for engines 276 horsepower and above (Includes HD frame) (Must select a 

tandem axle option 10,000lb or above.) 
$ 1985.00 

 

INFEED 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-5000-9 

4 

Dinamic winch with line docking station with electronic joystick feed assist (Includes 5/16" 

diameter x 200' Teufelberger rope with 12" loop installed) (Includes (1) manual rear stabilizer 

unless dual rear hydraulic stabilizers are ordered) 

$ 6175.00 

OPTION-937-5001-3 41" high x 64" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed deflectors $ 1475.00 

3OPTION-980-5001-3 Dual rear manual stabilizers (for machines without winch) $ 230.00 

2OPTION-980-5000-3 Single rear manual stabilizer $ 115.00 

4OPTION-937-5002-7 Dual rear hydraulic stabilizers $ 2850.00 

8OPTION-937-5002-2 Dual rear hydraulic stabilizers (to be selected if wanted when winch is also ordered) $ 2625.00 

0OPTION-911-5000-8 Clear Infeed Curtain - 64" Infeed $ 260.00 

3OPTION-937-5001-7 Dual Forward Activated Last Chance $ 875.00 

9OPTION-905-5000-3 Install yellow vinyl grips on last chance reset bar $ 15.00 

5OPTION-905-5001-1 Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed hopper $ 625.00 

5OPTION-999-5000-0 Fuel Saver (only available on engine with Murphy PV380 controller) $ 275.00 

0OPTION-915-5000-4 
8 

Paint the hydraulic last chance handle/bar fluorescent yellow (paint#3592) and include UV 

protection. 
$ 245.00 

 

FEED SYSTEM 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-911-5001-5 

9 

Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke up / down, 

discharge swivel, discharge flipper up/ down, throttle and engine e-stop) (MUST select 

hydraulic swivel discharge with hydraulic flipper option) - Tier 4 and gas engines only 

$ 9925.00 

OPTION-937-5002-0 Hydraulic Flow Controls w/3-Bank Valve $ 275.00 
 

AXLE 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD-21AXL Tandem 8,000 pound Torflex EZ lube axles with electric brakes $ 0.00 

EOPTION-937-5003-1 Tandem 10,000 pound Torflex axles with electric brakes $ 1975.00 

0OPTION-937-5003-1 Tandem 12,000 pound Leaf Spring axles with electric brakes $ 4210.00 

2OPTION-937-5003-1 Tandem 10,000 pound Spring axles with air brakes $ 6110.00 

1OPTION-937-5003-1 Tandem 12,000 pound Leaf Spring Axles w/ Air Brakes $ 7075.00 
 

TIRES/RIMS 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100731 (4) 235/75R 17.5" tires mounted on HD gray rims (Tandem 8,000 pound axles on up) $ 0.00 

OPTION-937-5003-1 (4) 235/75R 17.5" Tires mounted on 8-Bolt aluminum rim (Tandem 8,000 pound axles on up) $ 1625.00 
 

FENDER 

Part # Description Unit Price 

STANDARD-21FN 14" wide steel weld on tandem axle fender (for 8K tandem axles) $ 0.00 
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OPTION-937-5003-1 16" wide steel weld on tandem axle fenders for Tandem 10k & 12k axles $ 285.00 

7OPTION-937-5003-1 Aluminum bolt on tandem axle fenders $ 555.00 
 

HITCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100274 2-1/2" Wallace Forge Pintle Hitch $ 0.00 

OPTION-980-5000-5 3" Buyer's Product Pintle Hitch $ 75.00 
 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

Tire / Rim 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

900-5904-76 Spare tire mounted on heavy-duty gray rim (235/75R 17.5") $ 625.00 

900-5908-81 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (235/75R 17.5") $ 825.00 
 

Base Assembly 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-937-5002-3 

1 

Offset Bearing Pad (Includes heavier duty drum with 4 7/16" shaft and replaceable knife 

holders) - Only to be selected if engine calls for it 

$ 10645.00 

 

Bearings 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-937-5002-5 Infeed feedwheel bearing debris resistant assembly $ 195.00 

Chipper Discharge 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-937-5002-4 270 degree hydraulic swivel discharge with hydraulic flipper (discharge is height adjustable) $ 1085.00 

1OPTION-937-5002-3 
9 

Stationary forestry style discharge with hydraulic up/down and side to side deflector (Includes 

bottom clean out door and replaceable bolt on top) 
$ 5625.00 

 

Chipper Discharge Transition 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-937-0501-3 Clean out and inspection door on transition $ 175.00 

Chipper Wear Kit 

Part # Description Unit Price 

500-0000-32 Model 21xp wear kit (Includes 3 sets of bolt-on knives, bolts, and nuts/washers, along with 1 

anvil with hardware, knife sharpener, and anvil gauge) 

$ 1230.00 

 

Chocks & Chock Holders 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-5001-0 Rubber Wheel Chocks (2) $ 90.00 

3OPTION-980-10002 Aluminum Bolt On Chock Holders (Does not include chocks) $ 130.00 
 

Cone Holder 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-5000-4 Pole style cone holder (bolt on) $ 230.00 

0OPTION-911-2001-4 Hoop style cone holder (bolt on) $ 325.00 

2OPTION-937-5003-3 Fender mounted pole style bolt on cone holder - Kesla loader units only $ 175.00 
 

Document Machine Weight 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-5001-1 Document Machine Weight $ 95.00 

Extended Warranties 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

900-6996-22 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C7.1 Cat Engines) $ 9535.00 

900-6010-40 5 year / 5,000 hour Warranty (4045 Deere engines) $ 1805.00 

900-6010-41 5 year / 5,000 hour Warranty (6068 Deere engines) $ 2630.00 
 

Fire Extinguisher 

Part # Description Unit Price 
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OPTION-980-5001-6 2-1/2 Pound Fire Extinguisher with bolt on mount $ 150.00 

Flag Holder 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-10009   Bolt-on flag holders (includes flags) - aluminum or steel fenders $ 105.00 

Fuel And Hydraulic Tanks 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-10009 Gate Valve for Fuel Tank $ 95.00 

5OPTION-980-5001-4 Lockable padlocks for steel fuel and hyd tanks $ 35.00 

4OPTION-937-5002-8 
4 

80 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and Rochester sight 

gauge 
$ 675.00 

 

Hydraulic - Oil Cooler 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-937-5001-8 Stand alone (12 volt) hydraulic oil cooler $ 3750.00 

Knife And Parts 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-937-5002-1 Replaceable Holders With Bolt-On Dual Edge Knives $ 1935.00 

2OPTION-937-5000-2 Replaceable holders with Babbitted knives $ 2750.00 

1OPTION-937-5002-7 Replaceable holders with Babbitted knives (unit with HD base) $ 2200.00 

0OPTION-937-5001-4 Replaceable holders with Babbitted knives and counter knives $ 2750.00 

2OPTION-937-5002-7 Replaceable holders with Babbitted knives and counter knives (unit with HD base) $ 2750.00 

1OPTION-626-5000-3 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) $ 65.00 

Lights 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-915-5000-7 Wig Wag LED strobe lights - for a machine without a winch (Single decal plate) $ 525.00 

3OPTION-915-5000-8 Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights - for a machine with a winch (Double decal plate) $ 525.00 

6OPTION-980-1002-2 "Preco" Model 7620 Amber Strobe Light with guard $ 425.00 

Manuals (Machine) 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-8912-39 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00 

Miscellaneous Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-5000-1 4" x 6 1/2" inspection window on belt shield $ 125.00 
 

Non-Skid Coating 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5001-9 Non skid coating on tongue and all step on areas $ 175.00 

Mud Flap 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5000-1 (2) Mud Flaps (1/4" x 12" x 18") $ 95.00 

Tongue 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-937-5001-9 Optional 12" Longer Tongue - 6" Frame (Below 300 horsepower) (Below 300 horsepower) $ 130.00 

0OPTION-937-5002-2 

6 

Optional 12" Longer Tongue (total tongue length from end of frame is 44.25") (above 300 

horsepower) 

$ 250.00 

OPTION-937-5001-9 Optional 24" Longer Tongue - 6" Frame (Below 300 horsepower) (Below 300 horsepower) $ 395.00 

2OPTION-937-5002-2 

8 

Optional 24" Longer Tongue (total tongue length from end of frame is 56.25") (above 300 

horsepower) 

$ 725.00 

OPTION-937-5003-0 Optional 12" longer tongue for units with KESLA loader only $ 1250.00 
 

Tongue Jack 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5000-2 

1 

10,000 pound capacity tongue jack with spring return pad $ 225.00 



 

0 

4 

 

OPTION-937-5002-8 Hydraulic tongue jack with multiple position drop leg $ 1725.00 

Tools 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-626-5000-3 

6 

Tool kit for Handfed Chippers 

(Includes: 

- Screwdriver set (4 pc) 

- 1/2" Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft) 

- 1/2" Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc) 

- Crescent wrench 

- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 

- Balldriver tool set (13 pc) 

- 1/2" Drive slotted drag link socket 

- 26" Polymer Tool Box 

) 

$ 620.00 

 
 

Vice 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-20004   Wilton 5 1/2" swivel steel vice, w/ mount $ 545.00 

Wiring 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-905-5000-1 Option 7 Prong (Flat/RV Style) to 6 Prong Coiled Cord $ 45.00 

5OPTION-912-1001-4 
0 

Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot $ 125.00 
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6750 Millbrook Road 
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USA 
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INTIMIDATOR 21XP TRACK (21" DRUM STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-21XPTRK Intimidator 21XP Track - (21" Drum Style) Brush Bandit $ 128665.00 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD 37" Diameter x 24" wide drum with (4) 5/8" X 5 1/2" X 12 1/8" dual edge bolt-on knives $ 0.00 

STANDARD "Drum Shear Bar" spans full width of the drum mounted in the upper portion of the drum 

housing potentially creating a slicing action of a winch line or climber's rope 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 50 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler caps, and aluminum sight 

gauge 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 50 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight 

gauge 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Slide box feed system (w/ 2 adjustable springs on one side) and (2) horizontal feed wheels. 

Top wheel is 15 3/4" diameter x 32" wide driven via (1) 63.9 CID motor and chain. Bottom 

wheel is 10 5/8" diameter x 32" wide driven via (1) 63.9 CID motor. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Hydraulic lift cylinder - utilizes a hydraulic cylinder to raise or provide down pressure for the top 

feed wheel (controlled via radio remote control) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Bottom feed wheel clean out door (opens via spring latch pin allowing dirt and debris to fall out 

extending knife and component life) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Height adjustable hydraulic swivel discharge & hydraulic flipper $ 0.00 

STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge bottom $ 0.00 

STANDARD 41" high x 64" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray and spring lift 

assists 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables $ 0.00 

STANDARD Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions 

(forward / stop / reverse) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper $ 0.00 

STANDARD Lockable aluminum toolbox $ 0.00 

STANDARD Banded chipper drive belts (adjustable via a sliding engine system) $ 0.00 

STANDARD Hydraulic pressure check kit $ 0.00 

STANDARD Radio remote control with tether back-up (controls following functions: track forward/reverse, 

track left/right, discharge swivel left/right (n/a on stationary discharge), discharge deflector 

up/down, yoke up/down, feed forward/reverse, throttle, engine e-stop, and hydraulic winch if 

applicable). 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Stand alone hydraulic oil cooler $ 0.00 

STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00 

STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating without pin in place $ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1) 

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00 

http://www.banditchippers.com/


STANDARD Loader not included $ 0.00 

 

 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00 

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00 

OPTION-937-5003-0 

0 

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 21XP / 20XP TRACK 

(Requires specification) 

$ 2050.00 

OPTION-937-5003-0 

1 

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 21XP / 20XP 

TRACK (Requires specification) 
$ 3750.00 

 

CAB/LOADER 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-937-5003-2 

8 

Model 75 back hoe loader controlled via radio remote control with tether back-up (Includes: 

hydraulic oil cooler, 60 gallon hydraulic tank and HD solid infeed tray) 

$ 50225.00 

OPTION-937-5001-5 

7 

Kesla 500 Series Loader controlled via radio remote control (Towable units includes: hydraulic 

oil cooler, 60 gallon hydraulic tank, dual rear hydraulic stabilizers and storage grapple barrel 

located on tongue. HD infeed with solid infeed tray is also included). 

$ 71325.00 

 

ENGINE 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-RC1471-053 John Deere 6068HFC09, 300 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year 

/ 2,000 hour engine warranty) (Drum chippers only - must select offset bearing pad under base 

assembly options if a track or loader option is selected) 

$ 67990.00 

990-RC1593-124 Caterpillar C7.1L, 275 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL / Stage V (Includes 2 

year / 2,000 engine warranty) (Drum chippers only - must select offset bearing pad under base 

assembly options if a track or loader option is selected) 

$ 53435.00 

990-RC1592-123 Caterpillar C7.1L, 321 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL / Stage V (Includes 

Caterpillar 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) (Drum chippers only - must select offset 

bearing pad under base assembly options if a track or loader option is selected) 

$ 63305.00 

 

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION 

Part # Description Unit Price 

937-6000-36 Bandit control panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 275 horsepower diesel engines (Includes 

1,400 CCA battery with battery box) - Track or Loader unit 

937-6000-54 Bandit control panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 321 horsepower diesel engines (Includes 

1,400 CCA battery with battery box) - Track or Loader unit 

937-6001-00 Bandit control panel with reversing auto feed for John Deere 300 horsepower diesel engines 

(Includes 1,400 CCA battery with battery box) - Track or loader unit 

$ 5825.00 

 
$ 7475.00 

 
$ 6275.00 

 

CLUTCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100962 Clutch is included with engine / motor $ 0.00 

OPTION-937-5002-1 

0 

311 WPT triple plate clutch with high drives (Must be selected on track or loader units) (275 

horsepower) 

$ 13250.00 

OPTION-937-5001-5 

0 

314 WPT triple plate clutch with high drives (Must be selected on track or loader units) (300 

horsepower on up) 
$ 21875.00 

 

DRIVE SYSTEM 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-937-5001-0 High Hp Drive System (214hp-275hp) $ 725.00 

7OPTION-937-5001-0 
8 

Drive system for engines 276 horsepower and above (Includes HD frame) (Must select a 

tandem axle option 10,000lb or above.) 
$ 1985.00 

 

TRACK 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-1014-57 Caterpillar 308CR steel track undercarriage (Triple grouser, 450MM) - (Includes 4 year track 

warranty for assembled components) 

$ 0.00 



990-1014-58 Caterpillar 308 rubber track system (Two speed, 450MM or 17.71" wide) - (Includes 4 year $ 11995.00 
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OPTION-937-5002-3 

0 

track warranty for assembled components) 

Caterpillar 312B steel track system (Two speed, triple grouser, 500MM or 19.68" wide) (Note: 

machine will be over width with this track set-up) - (Includes 4 year track warranty for 

assembled components) 

 
$ 19575.00 

 

INFEED 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-999-5000-0 Fuel Saver (only available on engine with Murphy PV380 controller) $ 275.00 

0OPTION-937-5002-6 41" high x 64" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed deflectors $ 1025.00 

9OPTION-980-5001-2 

0 

Dinamic winch with line docking station and feed assist controlled via remote (Includes 5/16" 

diameter x 200' Teufelberger rope with 12" loop installed) 

$ 4500.00 

OPTION-905-5000-5 Hydraulic Last Chance Cables $ 565.00 

9OPTION-905-5001-1 Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed hopper $ 625.00 
 

FEED SYSTEM 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-100753 Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment $ 525.00 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

Base Assembly 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-937-5002-3 

1 

Offset Bearing Pad (Includes heavier duty drum with 4 7/16" shaft and replaceable knife 

holders) - Only to be selected if engine calls for it 

$ 10645.00 

 

Bearings 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-937-5002-5 Infeed feedwheel bearing debris resistant assembly $ 195.00 

Chipper Discharge Transition 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-937-0501-3 Clean out and inspection door on transition $ 175.00 

Chipper Wear Kit 

Part # Description Unit Price 

500-0000-32 Model 21xp wear kit (Includes 3 sets of bolt-on knives, bolts, and nuts/washers, along with 1 

anvil with hardware, knife sharpener, and anvil gauge) 

$ 1230.00 

 

Cone Holder 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5000-7 Hoop style cone holder (weld on) $ 175.00 

Document Machine Weight 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-5001-1 Document Machine Weight $ 95.00 

Extended Warranties 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

900-6996-22 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C7.1 Cat Engines) $ 9535.00 

900-6010-41 5 year / 5,000 hour Warranty (6068 Deere engines) $ 2630.00 
 

Fire Extinguisher 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5001-6 2-1/2 Pound Fire Extinguisher with bolt on mount $ 150.00 

Fuel And Hydraulic Tanks 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-5001-4 Lockable padlocks for steel fuel and hyd tanks $ 35.00 

4OPTION-937-5002-8 80 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight gauge $ 1065.00 
 

Knife And Parts 

Part # Description Unit Price 



OPTION-937-5002-1 Replaceable Holders With Bolt-On Dual Edge Knives $ 1935.00 
 

5 
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2OPTION-937-5000-2 Replaceable holders with Babbitted knives $ 2750.00 

1OPTION-937-5002-7 Replaceable holders with Babbitted knives (unit with HD base) $ 2200.00 

0OPTION-937-5001-4 Replaceable holders with Babbitted knives and counter knives $ 2750.00 

2OPTION-937-5002-7 Replaceable holders with Babbitted knives and counter knives (unit with HD base) $ 2750.00 

1OPTION-626-5000-3 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) $ 65.00 

Lights 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-915-5000-7 Wig Wag LED strobe lights - for a machine without a winch (Single decal plate) $ 525.00 

3OPTION-915-5000-8 Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights - for a machine with a winch (Double decal plate) $ 525.00 

Manuals (Machine) 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-8912-39 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00 

Tools 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-626-5000-3 

6 

Tool kit for Handfed Chippers 

(Includes: 

- Screwdriver set (4 pc) 

- 1/2" Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft) 

- 1/2" Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc) 

- Crescent wrench 

- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 

- Balldriver tool set (13 pc) 

- 1/2" Drive slotted drag link socket 

- 26" Polymer Tool Box 

) 

$ 620.00 
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MODEL 1690 CONVENTIONAL DRUM STYLE BRUSH BANDIT 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-1690 Model 1690 Conventional Drum Style - Brush Bandit $ 21100.00 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD 16", 4-knife rotor w/ positive locking wedges $ 0.00 

STANDARD 23 1/2 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight 

gauge 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD High capacity blower $ 0.00 

STANDARD Single rear stabilizer $ 0.00 

STANDARD Banded chipper drive belts (adjustable via a sliding engine system) $ 0.00 

STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled power cord & 

protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance lights with reflectors. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Wide profile folding infeed table $ 0.00 

STANDARD Heavy-duty rubber infeed curtain $ 0.00 

STANDARD 5,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad $ 0.00 

STANDARD 3/16" x 2" x 4" rectangular tubing with a 1/4" x 3" x 6" tubular tongue $ 0.00 

STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00 

STANDARD Stationary discharge with adjustable chip deflector $ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1) 

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00 
 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00 

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00 

OPTION-905-5002-0 

5 

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 12XPC (Requires 

specification) 

$ 675.00 

OPTION-905-5002-0 

6 

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 12XPC 

(Requires specification) 
$ 1275.00 

 

ENGINE 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-RC1015-581 PSI 3.0L, 89 horsepower GAS engine with 13" PGL Auto clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour 

engine warranty and spark arrestor muffler) 

$ 9865.00 

 

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION 

Part # Description Unit Price 

716-6000-06 IEC mechanical tach WITHOUT auto feed for PSI 89 gas engines only (Includes 1,000 CCA 

battery with aluminum battery box) 

$ 725.00 

http://www.banditchippers.com/
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INFEED 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5001-1 Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed hopper $ 625.00 

AXLE 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100447 Single 7,000 pound Torflex EZ lube electric brake axle (standard axle) $ 0.00 

OPTION-716-5000-0 Single 7,000 Pound Torflex Axle w/Electric Brakes (22-1/2 Down Trail) $ 0.00 
 

TIRES/RIMS 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-1017-29 (2) ST235/80R 16" tires mounted on 8-bolt white spoke rims (Tire is approximately 9.43" wide, 

tire capacity is 3,520 pounds each) (7,000 pound axles only) 

990-1017-31 (2) ST235/80R 16" tires mounted on 8-bolt aluminum rims (Tire is approximately 9.43" wide, 

tire capacity is 3,520 pounds each) (7,000 pound axles only) 

$ 0.00 

 
$ 225.00 

 

FENDER 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-100415 Aluminum bolt on fenders (Approximately 1/4" thick) (standard fender) $ 0.00 

HITCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100274 2-1/2" Wallace Forge Pintle Hitch $ 0.00 

OPTION-980-5000-5 3" Buyer's Product Pintle Hitch $ 75.00 

2OPTION-980-5000-1 2-5/16" Wallace Forge Ball Hitch $ 40.00 

2OPTION-980-5000-1 2" Bulldog Ball Hitch $ 125.00 

3OPTION-980-5000-1 2-5/16" Bulldog Ball Hitch (extends tongue approx. 15 1/2") $ 125.00 
 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

Tire / Rim 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-5913-90 Spare tire mounted on white spoke rim (235/80R 16") - 8 bolt rim $ 275.00 
 

900-5913-94 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (235/80R 16") $ 375.00 

Battery and Battery Box 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5000-1 

6 

Lockable steel battery box with (1) 1,000 CCA battery (in lieu of standard aluminum box) (All 

engines excluding Cummins) 

$ 125.00 

 

Chipper Wear Kit 

Part # Description Unit Price 

500-0000-26 Model 1690 wear kit (Includes 3 sets of knives, bolts, and nuts/washers, along with 1 anvil with 

hardware, knife sharpener, and anvil gauge) 

$ 465.00 

 

Chocks & Chock Holders 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-10002 Aluminum Bolt On Chock Holders (Does not include chocks) $ 130.00 

7OPTION-980-5001-0 Rubber Wheel Chocks (2) $ 90.00 
 

Cone Holder 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-5000-3 Pole style cone holder (weld on) $ 105.00 

9OPTION-980-5000-4 Pole style cone holder (bolt on) $ 230.00 

0OPTION-911-2001-4 Hoop style cone holder (bolt on) $ 325.00 
 

Document Machine Weight 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-5001-1 

1 

Document Machine Weight $ 95.00 
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Fire Extinguisher 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5001-6 2-1/2 Pound Fire Extinguisher with bolt on mount $ 150.00 

Flag Holder 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-10009   Bolt-on flag holders (includes flags) - aluminum or steel fenders $ 105.00 

Knife And Parts 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-626-5000-3 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) $ 65.00 

Lights 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-915-5000-8 Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights - for a machine with a winch (Double decal plate) $ 525.00 

6OPTION-915-5000-7 Wig Wag LED strobe lights - for a machine without a winch (Single decal plate) $ 525.00 
 

Manuals (Machine) 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-8901-63 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00 

Miscellaneous Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100107 Side chip discharge $ 385.00 

OPTION-911-5000-1 4" x 6 1/2" inspection window on belt shield $ 125.00 
 

Non-Skid Coating 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5001-9 Non skid coating on tongue and all step on areas $ 175.00 

Mud Flap 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5000-1 (2) Mud Flaps (1/4" x 12" x 18") $ 95.00 

Vice 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-20004   Wilton 5 1/2" swivel steel vice, w/ mount $ 545.00 

Wiring 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100089 7-PRONG (Flat Pin/RV-Style) Male trailer plug $ 45.00 

990-100088 7-PRONG (Round Pin) Male trailer plug $ 50.00 

OPTION-980-5001-6 

5 
Connect Brake Wire to Center Terminal $ 45.00 
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MODEL 200 UTILITY CHIPPER (12" DISC STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-200UC Model 200 Utility Chipper - (12" Disc Style) Brush Bandit $ 23305.00 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD 40" diameter x 1 1/4" (2 knife pocket) chipper disc, each pocket equipped with (2) 1/2" x 4" x 7 

1/4" dual edge knives (120 FPM feed rate) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 24-1/2 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug and aluminium sight gauge $ 0.00 

STANDARD 12 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight 

gauge 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Slide box feed system (includes adjustable spring on each side) with (2) horizontal feed wheels 

7 1/2" diameter x 16 3/8" wide, driven by (2) 15.9 CID hydraulic motors. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Top feed wheel jack mount with locking pin to raise & lock top feed wheel using tongue jack 

(not provided when hydraulic lift cylinder option is selected) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Bottom feed wheel clean out door (opens via spring latch pin allowing dirt and debris to fall out 

extending knife and component life) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 360 degree manual swivel discharge with 12" adjustable chip deflector $ 0.00 

STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge bottom $ 0.00 

STANDARD 29" high x 45" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray $ 0.00 

STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables $ 0.00 

STANDARD Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions 

(forward / stop / reverse) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper $ 0.00 

STANDARD 3/16" x 2" x 4" rectangular tubing with a 1/4" x 3" x 4" tubular tongue $ 0.00 

STANDARD Frame / Fender supports $ 0.00 

STANDARD 5/16" (G70) safety chains with spring loaded latch hooks $ 0.00 

STANDARD 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad $ 0.00 

STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled power cord & 

protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance lights with reflectors. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Banded chipper drive belts (adjustable via a sliding engine system) $ 0.00 

STANDARD Pressure check kit - Gauge is NOT included $ 0.00 

STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00 

STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating without pin in place $ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1) 

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00 
 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00 

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00 

http://www.banditchippers.com/
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OPTION-980-5001-8 

9 

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 200UC (Requires 

specification) 

$ 675.00 

OPTION-980-5001-9 

0 

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 200UC 

(Requires specification) 
$ 1275.00 

 

ENGINE 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-RC1550-132 Ford 2.5L, 84 horsepower gas engine without clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour engine 

warranty, sucker fan and spark arrestor muffler) 

$ 10390.00 

990-RC1436-018 PSI 3.0L, 89 horsepower GAS engine without clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour engine 

warranty and spark arrestor muffler) 

$ 9710.00 

990-RC1015-581 PSI 3.0L, 89 horsepower GAS engine with 13" PGL Auto clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour 

engine warranty and spark arrestor muffler) 

$ 9865.00 

990-RC1536-118 Caterpillar C2.2, 67 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000 

hour engine warranty) 

$ 13595.00 

990-RC1579-163 Caterpillar C3.4, 74 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000 

hour engine warranty) 

$ 19765.00 

990-RC1520-102 Kohler KDI2504, 74 horsepower (turbocharged) diesel engine with NACD spring loaded clutch - 

Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 3 year / 2000 hour engine warranty) 
$ 16810.00 

 

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

980-6000-44 IEC mechanical tach WITHOUT auto feed for PSI 89 gas engines only (Includes 1,000 CCA 

battery with aluminum battery box) 

$ 1460.00 

980-6000-38 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for PSI 89 horsepower gas engines (Includes $ 2150.00 
 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with no cover  

905-6000-41 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Ford 84 horsepower gas engines (Includes $ 2050.00 
 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with lockable steel cover  

700-6000-00 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 67 horsepower diesel engines (Includes $ 5675.00 
 1,000 CCA battery with box and enclosure by Bandit) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud  

 in lockable composite cover  

905-6000-45 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 74 horsepower diesel engines (Includes $ 2225.00 
 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in lockable composite  

 cover  

980-6000-50 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Kohler 74 horsepower diesel engines $ 2785.00 
 (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in lockable  

 composite cover  

 

CLUTCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100962 Clutch is included with engine / motor $ 0.00 

700-1000-34 NACD Spring Loaded Clutch for Ford Gas Engine $ 975.00 

700-1000-12 NACD Spring Loaded Clutch $ 1525.00 

700-1000-32 PSI Auto Clutch $ 1675.00 

OPTION-800-5000-0 Clutch-Less Assembly (Rosta Dual Arm Design) $ 2275.00 
 

INFEED 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-5001-4 Optional hydraulic bump bar for 45" wide infeed tray with one override mounted on infeed $ 1625.00 

1OPTION-980-5000-3 Single rear manual stabilizer $ 115.00 

4OPTION-980-5001-0 Clear Infeed Curtain - 45" Infeed $ 225.00 

9OPTION-905-5000-5 Hydraulic Last Chance Cables $ 565.00 

9OPTION-905-5000-3 Install yellow vinyl grips on last chance reset bar $ 15.00 

5OPTION-905-5000-3 Paint the hydraulic last chance cable handles/bars $ 175.00 

9OPTION-915-5000-4 
8 

Paint the hydraulic last chance handle/bar fluorescent yellow (paint#3592) and include UV 

protection. 
$ 245.00 
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OPTION-999-5000-0 Fuel Saver (only available on engine with Murphy PV380 controller) $ 275.00 

0OPTION-905-5001-1 Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed hopper $ 625.00 
 

FEED SYSTEM 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-5001-7 

0 

Hydraulic lift cylinder for top feed wheel (controlled manually unless wireless radio remote 

option is selected) 

$ 1050.00 

OPTION-905-5001-3 Hydraulic Flow Control (Single Mount) $ 275.00 

8OPTION-905-5000-3 Spring Loaded Tool less Trap Door $ 250.00 
 

AXLE 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-1018-31 Single 6,000 pound Torflex EZ Lube axle with electric brakes $ 0.00 

OPTION-905-5001-4 Single 6,000 Pound Torflex EZ Lube Hyd Brake Axle $ 705.00 

0OPTION-986-5000-2 Single 7,000 pound Leaf Spring electric brake axle with 8k rated springs $ 450.00 

4OPTION-980-5001-8 Single 7,000 pound Torflex EZ lube electric brake axle $ 250.00 
 

TIRES/RIMS 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-1014-87 (2) 225/75R 15" tires mounted on 6-bolt white modular rims $ 0.00 

OPTION-980-5001-5 (2) 225/75R 15" tires mounted on 6-bolt aluminum rims $ 325.00 

4OPTION-905-5001-3 

9 

(2) ST235/80R 16" (10-ply) tires mounted on 6-bolt white modular rims (6,000 pound axles 

only) (in Lieu of 15") 

$ 185.00 

OPTION-986-5000-2 

8 

(2) ST235/80R 16" tires mounted on 8-bolt white modular rims (7,000 pound axles only) (in 

Lieu of 15") 
$ 185.00 

 

FENDER 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100415 Aluminum bolt on fenders (Approximately 1/4" thick) (standard fender) $ 0.00 

OPTION-980-1002-6 12" HD bolt on steel fenders - single axle units only $ 90.00 
 

HITCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100274 2-1/2" Wallace Forge Pintle Hitch $ 0.00 

OPTION-980-5000-5 3" Buyer's Product Pintle Hitch $ 75.00 

2OPTION-980-5000-1 2" Bulldog Ball Hitch $ 125.00 

3OPTION-980-5000-1 2-5/16" Wallace Forge Ball Hitch $ 40.00 

2OPTION-980-5000-1 2-5/16" Bulldog Ball Hitch (extends tongue approx. 15 1/2") $ 125.00 

4OPTION-980-5000-5 3" Pintle Hitch with Model 20 actuator for Hydraulic brake axles $ 885.00 

1OPTION-980-5000-5 2-5/16" Ball Hitch with Model 20 actuator for Hydraulic brake axles $ 975.00 
 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

Tire / Rim 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-5907-21 Spare tire mounted on white modular rim (225/75R 15") $ 250.00 
 

900-5916-38 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (225/75R 15") $ 365.00 
 

900-5917-34 Spare tire mounted on white spoke rim (235/80R 16") - 6 bolt rim $ 275.00 
 

900-5913-90 Spare tire mounted on white spoke rim (235/80R 16") - 8 bolt rim $ 275.00 

Battery and Battery Box 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-5000-1 

6 

Lockable steel battery box with (1) 1,000 CCA battery (in lieu of standard aluminum box) (All 

engines excluding Cummins) 

$ 125.00 

OPTION-905-8000-3 Lockable battery disconnect switch $ 175.00 
 

Bearings 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-100112 Debris resistant bearing package in lieu of standard $ 195.00 
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Chipper Discharge 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-5001-7 Stops on discharge - 270 degree turn $ 40.00 

1OPTION-980-10016 Hand crank height adjustable discharge $ 325.00 

1OPTION-980-10016 360 degree (hand-crank) swivel discharge with 12" adjustable chip deflector $ 475.00 

2OPTION-980-5000-9 
2 

270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge chute with manual 12" chip deflector (Includes 

height adjustable discharge & 270 degree discharge stops) 
$ 850.00 

 

Chipper Wear Kit 

Part # Description Unit Price 

500-0001-69 Model 200uc wear kit (Includes 3 sets of knives, bolts, and nuts/washers, along with 1 anvil 

with hardware, knife sharpener, and anvil gauge) 

$ 540.00 

 

Chocks & Chock Holders 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-10002 Aluminum Bolt On Chock Holders (Does not include chocks) $ 130.00 

7OPTION-980-5001-0 Rubber Wheel Chocks (2) $ 90.00 
 

Cone Holder 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-5000-3 Pole style cone holder (weld on) $ 105.00 

9OPTION-980-5000-4 Pole style cone holder (bolt on) $ 230.00 

0OPTION-911-2001-4 Hoop style cone holder (bolt on) $ 325.00 
 

Document Machine Weight 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-5001-1 Document Machine Weight $ 95.00 

Engine Related Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-905-5001-8 Lockable cover for instrument panel (PSI gas engines only) $ 115.00 

6OPTION-980-5000-9 Radiator guard posts (2) $ 225.00 

1OPTION-980-5001-8 Engine block heater for PSI gas engines only $ 125.00 

1OPTION-905-5002-1 Engine block heater for Ford gas engines only $ 165.00 

Extended Warranties 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-6997-25 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C3.4 Cat Engines) $ 4430.00 

900-6004-03 5 year / 5,000 hour warranty (Ford gas engines) $ 1825.00 

900-6023-16 4 year / 4,000 hour warranty (Kohler 74 hp engines only) $ 725.00 

900-6023-17 5 year / 2,000 hour warranty (Kohler 74 hp engines only) $ 725.00 
 

Fire Extinguisher 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5001-6 2-1/2 Pound Fire Extinguisher with bolt on mount $ 150.00 

Flag Holder 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-10009   Bolt-on flag holders (includes flags) - aluminum or steel fenders $ 105.00 

Fuel And Hydraulic Tanks 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-905-5000-2 Gate valve for hydraulic tank $ 130.00 

3OPTION-980-10009 Gate Valve for Fuel Tank $ 95.00 

5OPTION-980-5001-4 Lockable padlocks for steel fuel and hyd tanks $ 35.00 
 

Knife And Parts 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-626-5000-3 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) $ 65.00 

Lights 

Part # Description Unit Price 
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OPTION-980-1002-2 "Preco" Model 7620 Amber Strobe Light with guard $ 425.00 

2OPTION-915-5000-7 Wig Wag LED strobe lights - for a machine without a winch (Single decal plate) $ 525.00 
 

Manuals (Machine) 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-8901-93 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00 

Miscellaneous Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100691 Rental package (Includes: DVD and rental validation form) $ 75.00 

OPTION-911-5000-1 4" x 6 1/2" inspection window on belt shield $ 125.00 

6OPTION-980-0510-6 4 place tool holder for shovel and rakes $ 325.00 
 

Non-Skid Coating 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5001-9 Non skid coating on tongue and all step on areas $ 175.00 

Mud Flap 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5000-1 (2) Mud Flaps (1/4" x 12" x 18") $ 95.00 

Pressure Check 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5000-6 Pressure Check Gauge $ 95.00 

Tongue 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-5001-6 Telescoping tongue with single 20 inch adjustment. $ 595.00 

8OPTION-980-5001-4 
3 

12" longer stationary tongue (total tongue length is 53 7/8") $ 425.00 

 
Tongue Jack 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-911-5001-0 

4 

12,000 pound bolt on electric tongue jack (JackType: BoltOn 

SupportCapacity: 12,000lbs. 

LiftCapacity: 12,000lbs. 

Travel:24" 

Retracted:45" 

Extended:69" 

Clearance:-- 

Brand:Bulldog 

) 

$ 1775.00 

OPTION-911-5000-0 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (in lieu of standard jack) $ 275.00 

8OPTION-911-5000-0 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (includes standard jack) $ 350.00 

9OPTION-905-5000-2 10,000 pound capacity tongue jack with spring return pad $ 225.00 

Tool Box 

Part # Description Unit Price 

911-1000-08 Lockable aluminum tool box $ 175.00 
 

Tools 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

900-9916-36 Tool kit for Handfed Chippers $ 620.00 
 Includes:  

 - Screwdriver set (4 pc)  

 - 1/2" Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)  

 - 1/2" Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)  

 - Crescent wrench  

 - Open end wrench set (14 pc)  

 - Balldriver tool set (13 pc)  

 - 1/2" Drive slotted drag link socket  

 - 26" Polymer Tool Box  



 

4 

 

986-0501-22 Tool kit to change knives for 1/2" bolt $ 105.00 

Vice 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-20004   Wilton 5 1/2" swivel steel vice, w/ mount $ 545.00 

Wiring 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-905-5000-1 Option 7 Prong (Flat/RV Style) to 6 Prong Coiled Cord $ 45.00 

5OPTION-912-1001-4 Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot $ 125.00 

0OPTION-980-5001-6 
5 

Connect Brake Wire to Center Terminal $ 45.00 



 

 

Jason Morey 

6750 Millbrook Road 

Remus, MI 49340 

USA 
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MODEL 200XP (12" DISC STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-200 Model 200XP - (12" Disc Style) Brush Bandit $ 26375.00 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD 40" diameter x 2" thick (2 knife pocket) chipper disc, each pocket equipped with (2) 1/2" x 4 1/2" 

x 7 1/4" dual edge knives 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 29 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and sight gauge $ 0.00 

STANDARD 13 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and sight gauge $ 0.00 

STANDARD Slide box feed system (includes adjustable spring on each side) with (2) horizontal feed wheels 

7 1/2" diameter x 16 3/8" wide, driven by (2) 15.9 CID hydraulic motors. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Top feed wheel jack mount with locking pin to raise & lock top feed wheel using tongue jack 

(not provided when hydraulic lift cylinder option is selected) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Bottom feed wheel clean out door (opens via spring latch pin allowing dirt and debris to fall out 

extending knife and component life) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 360 degree HAND crank swivel discharge (height adjustable) with 12" adjustable chip deflector $ 0.00 

STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge bottom $ 0.00 

STANDARD 29" high x 45" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray $ 0.00 

STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables $ 0.00 

STANDARD Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions 

(forward / stop / reverse) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper $ 0.00 

STANDARD 3/16" x 2" x 6" rectangular tubing with a 1/4" x 3" x 6" tubular tongue $ 0.00 

STANDARD Frame / Fender supports $ 0.00 

STANDARD (2) radiator guard posts $ 0.00 

STANDARD Lockable aluminum toolbox $ 0.00 

STANDARD 5/16" (G70) safety chains with spring loaded latch hooks $ 0.00 

STANDARD 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad $ 0.00 

STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled power cord & 

protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance lights with reflectors. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Banded chipper drive belts (adjustable via a sliding engine system) $ 0.00 

STANDARD Pressure check kit - Gauge is NOT included $ 0.00 

STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00 

STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating without pin in place $ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1) 

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00 
 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00 

http://www.banditchippers.com/


 

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00 

OPTION-980-5002-0 

2 

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 200 (Requires 

specification) 

$ 675.00 

OPTION-980-5002-0 

3 

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 200 

(Requires specification) 
$ 1275.00 

 

ENGINE 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-RC1550-132 Ford 2.5L, 84 horsepower gas engine without clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour engine 

warranty, sucker fan and spark arrestor muffler) 

$ 10390.00 

990-RC1436-018 PSI 3.0L, 89 horsepower GAS engine without clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour engine 

warranty and spark arrestor muffler) 

$ 9710.00 

990-RC1015-581 PSI 3.0L, 89 horsepower GAS engine with 13" PGL Auto clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour 

engine warranty and spark arrestor muffler) 

$ 9865.00 

990-RC1512-094 PSI 4.3L, 145 horsepower gas engine without clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour engine 

warranty and spark arrestor muffler) 

$ 12730.00 

990-RC1579-163 Caterpillar C3.4, 74 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000 

hour engine warranty) 

$ 19765.00 

990-RC1537-119 Caterpillar C3.4, 120 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000 

hour engine warranty) 

$ 26365.00 

990-RC1520-102 Kohler KDI2504, 74 horsepower (turbocharged) diesel engine with NACD spring loaded clutch - 

Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 3 year / 2000 hour engine warranty) 

$ 16810.00 

990-RC1553-135 Kohler KFI34SE300, 134 horsepower diesel engine with NACD Spring loaded clutch (Includes 

3 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) - Tier 4 FINAL 
$ 31235.00 

 

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

980-6000-44 IEC mechanical tach WITHOUT auto feed for PSI 89 gas engines only (Includes 1,000 CCA 

battery with aluminum battery box) 

$ 1460.00 

980-6000-38 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for PSI 89 horsepower gas engines (Includes $ 2150.00 
 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with no cover  

980-6000-49 IEC mechanical tach WITHOUT auto feed for PSI 145 gas engines only (Includes 1,000 CCA $ 1725.00 
 battery with aluminum battery box)  

980-6000-40 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for PSI 145 horsepower gas engines (Includes $ 2620.00 
 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with no cover  

905-6000-41 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Ford 84 horsepower gas engines (Includes $ 2050.00 
 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with lockable steel cover  

905-6000-45 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 74 horsepower diesel engines (Includes $ 2225.00 
 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in lockable composite  

 cover  

700-6000-06 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 120 horsepower diesel engines (Includes $ 7960.00 
 1,000 CCA battery with box and enclosure by Bandit) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud  

 in lockable composite cover - Disc chippers only  

980-6000-50 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Kohler 74 horsepower diesel engines $ 2785.00 
 (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in lockable  

 composite cover  

980-6000-45 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Kohler 134 horsepower diesel engines $ 2315.00 
 (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box)  

 

CLUTCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100962 Clutch is included with engine / motor $ 0.00 

700-1000-34 NACD Spring Loaded Clutch for Ford Gas Engine $ 975.00 

700-1000-12 NACD Spring Loaded Clutch $ 1525.00 

700-1000-13 NACD over center (double plate clutch) $ 1375.00 

OPTION-800-5000-0 

0 
Clutch-Less Assembly (Rosta Dual Arm Design) $ 2275.00 
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DRIVE SYSTEM 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-1017-54 Standard frame and drive system included in base price $ 0.00 

INFEED 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-5001-9 29" high x 45" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed deflectors $ 475.00 

2OPTION-980-5001-9 

3 

29" high x 64" wide tapered infeed hopper with heavy-duty taillight covers, spring lift assists, 3 

light bar and 30" fold down infeed tray. (includes heavy-duty taillight covers and spring lift 

assists) 

$ 725.00 

OPTION-980-5001-4 Optional hydraulic bump bar for 45" wide infeed tray with one override mounted on infeed $ 1625.00 

1OPTION-980-5000-7 

3 

Dinamic winch with line docking station and manual push button feed assist (Includes 5/16" 

diameter x 200' Teufelberger rope with 12" loop installed) (Includes (1) manual rear stabilizer) 

$ 5350.00 

OPTION-999-5000-0 Fuel Saver (only available on engine with Murphy PV380 controller) $ 275.00 

0OPTION-980-5000-3 Single rear manual stabilizer $ 115.00 

4OPTION-980-5001-0 Clear Infeed Curtain - 45" Infeed $ 225.00 

9OPTION-905-5000-5 Hydraulic Last Chance Cables $ 565.00 

9OPTION-905-5000-3 Install yellow vinyl grips on last chance reset bar $ 15.00 

5OPTION-915-5000-4 

8 

Paint the hydraulic last chance handle/bar fluorescent yellow (paint#3592) and include UV 

protection. 

$ 245.00 

OPTION-905-5001-1 Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed hopper $ 625.00 

5OPTION-911-5000-8 Clear Infeed Curtain - 64" Infeed $ 260.00 
 

FEED SYSTEM 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-905-5000-8 

4 

Hydraulic lift cylinder for top feed wheel (controlled manually unless wireless radio remote 

option is selected) 

$ 1050.00 

OPTION-915-5000-4 Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (All-In-One Mount) $ 325.00 

1OPTION-905-5000-3 Spring Loaded Tool less Trap Door $ 250.00 
 

AXLE 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-1018-32 Single 7,000 pound Torflex EZ Lube axle with electric brakes $ 0.00 

OPTION-980-5001-0 

5 

Single 7,000 Pound Torflex EZ Lube Electric Brake Axle (to be selected with wide frame option 

only) (must be selected if wide frame option is quoted) 

$ 125.00 

OPTION-905-5000-5 Single 7,000 pound Torflex EZ lube hydraulic brake axle (Free backing) $ 925.00 

8OPTION-905-5001-7 Single 8,000 pound Torflex EZ lube electric brake axle $ 975.00 

3OPTION-905-5001-6 Single 8,000 Pound Torflex EZ Lube Hydraulic Brake Axle (Not Free Backing) $ 2575.00 
 

TIRES/RIMS 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-1017-29 (2) ST235/80R 16" tires mounted on 8-bolt white spoke rims (Tire is approximately 9.43" wide, 

tire capacity is 3,520 pounds each) (7,000 pound axles only) 

$ 0.00 

OPTION-980-5000-1 

9 

(2) ST235/80R 16" tires mounted on 8-bolt aluminum rims (Tire is approximately 9.43" wide, 

tire capacity is 3,520 pounds each) (7,000 pound axles only) 

$ 325.00 

OPTION-980-5000-2 (2) 215/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt heavy-duty gray rims (8,000 pound axles on up) $ 540.00 

2OPTION-980-5000-2 (2) 215/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt aluminum rims (8,000 pound axles on up) $ 1275.00 

3OPTION-980-5000-2 (2) 235/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt heavy-duty gray rims (8,000 pound axles on up) $ 675.00 
 

FENDER 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100415 Aluminum bolt on fenders (Approximately 1/4" thick) (standard fender) $ 0.00 

OPTION-980-1002-6 12" HD bolt on steel fenders - single axle units only $ 90.00 
 

HITCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-100274 2-1/2" Wallace Forge Pintle Hitch $ 0.00 
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OPTION-980-5000-5 3" Buyer's Product Pintle Hitch $ 75.00 

2OPTION-980-5000-1 2-5/16" Wallace Forge Ball Hitch $ 40.00 

2OPTION-980-5000-1 2" Bulldog Ball Hitch $ 125.00 

3OPTION-980-5000-1 2-5/16" Bulldog Ball Hitch (extends tongue approx. 15 1/2") $ 125.00 

4OPTION-980-5000-5 3" Pintle Hitch with Model 20 actuator for Hydraulic brake axles $ 885.00 

1OPTION-980-5000-5 2-5/16" Ball Hitch with Model 20 actuator for Hydraulic brake axles $ 975.00 
 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

Tire / Rim 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-5913-90 Spare tire mounted on white spoke rim (235/80R 16") - 8 bolt rim $ 275.00 
 

900-5913-94 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (235/80R 16") $ 375.00 
 

900-5908-39 Spare tire mounted on heavy-duty gray rim (215/75R 17.5") $ 525.00 
 

900-5908-80 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (215/75R 17.5") $ 775.00 
 

900-5904-76 Spare tire mounted on heavy-duty gray rim (235/75R 17.5") $ 625.00 

Battery and Battery Box 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-5000-1 

6 

Lockable steel battery box with (1) 1,000 CCA battery (in lieu of standard aluminum box) (All 

engines excluding Cummins) 

$ 125.00 

OPTION-905-8000-3 Lockable battery disconnect switch $ 175.00 
 

Bearings 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-100112 Debris resistant bearing package in lieu of standard $ 195.00 

Chipper Discharge 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-5000-9 

2 

270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge chute with manual 12" chip deflector (Includes 

height adjustable discharge & 270 degree discharge stops) 

$ 850.00 

OPTION-980-5000-9 

3 

270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with hydraulic controlled 12" chip deflector 

(Includes height adjustable discharge & 270 degree discharge stops) 

$ 1550.00 

OPTION-980-5001-7 Stops on discharge - 270 degree turn $ 40.00 

1OPTION-980-5000-7 
6 

DELETE standard hand crank height and swivel discharge (to be manual swivel and non-height 

adjustable) 
- $ 400.00 

 

Chipper Wear Kit 

Part # Description Unit Price 

500-0000-33 Model 150/200 wear kit (Includes 3 sets of knives, bolts, and nuts/washers, along with 1 anvil 

with hardware, knife sharpener, and anvil gauge) 

$ 625.00 

 

Chocks & Chock Holders 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-10002 Aluminum Bolt On Chock Holders (Does not include chocks) $ 130.00 

7OPTION-980-5001-0 Rubber Wheel Chocks (2) $ 90.00 
 

Cone Holder 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-5000-3 Pole style cone holder (weld on) $ 105.00 

9OPTION-980-5000-4 Pole style cone holder (bolt on) $ 230.00 

0OPTION-905-5000-7 Hoop style cone holder (weld on) $ 175.00 

1OPTION-911-2001-4 Hoop style cone holder (bolt on) $ 325.00 

Document Machine Weight 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-5001-1 Document Machine Weight $ 95.00 
 

Engine Related Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5001-8 

6 

Lockable cover for instrument panel (PSI gas engines only) $ 115.00 
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OPTION-980-5001-8 Engine block heater for PSI gas engines only $ 125.00 

1OPTION-905-5002-1 Engine block heater for Ford gas engines only $ 165.00 
 

Extended Warranties 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

900-6997-25 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C3.4 Cat Engines) $ 4430.00 

900-6997-28 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C4.4 Cat Engines) $ 5770.00 

900-6004-03 5 year / 5,000 hour warranty (Ford gas engines) $ 1825.00 

900-6023-16 4 year / 4,000 hour warranty (Kohler 74 hp engines only) $ 725.00 

900-6023-17 5 year / 2,000 hour warranty (Kohler 74 hp engines only) $ 725.00 
 

Fire Extinguisher 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5001-6 2-1/2 Pound Fire Extinguisher with bolt on mount $ 150.00 

Flag Holder 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-10009   Bolt-on flag holders (includes flags) - aluminum or steel fenders $ 105.00 

Frame 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5001-0 Model 250 wide frame (Includes three mount light bar mounted under infeed hopper) $ 545.00 

Fuel And Hydraulic Tanks 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-905-5000-2 Gate valve for hydraulic tank $ 130.00 

3OPTION-980-5001-4 Lockable padlocks for steel fuel and hyd tanks $ 35.00 
 

Knife And Parts 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-626-5000-3 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) $ 65.00 

Lights 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-1002-2 "Preco" Model 7620 Amber Strobe Light with guard $ 425.00 

2OPTION-915-5000-7 Wig Wag LED strobe lights - for a machine without a winch (Single decal plate) $ 525.00 

3OPTION-915-5000-8 Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights - for a machine with a winch (Double decal plate) $ 525.00 
 

Manuals (Machine) 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-8912-35 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00 

Miscellaneous Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100691 Rental package (Includes: DVD and rental validation form) $ 75.00 

OPTION-911-5000-1 4" x 6 1/2" inspection window on belt shield $ 125.00 
 

Non-Skid Coating 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5001-9 Non skid coating on tongue and all step on areas $ 175.00 

Mud Flap 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5000-1 (2) Mud Flaps (1/4" x 12" x 18") $ 95.00 

Pressure Check 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5000-6 Pressure Check Gauge $ 95.00 

Tongue 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5000-0 

2 

12" longer bolt-on tongue (total tongue length will be 46" on the 12x, 12xpc, and 15xp, 48" on 

the 12xp and 15xpc and 50" on the 200/250) 

$ 245.00 
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OPTION-980-5002-0 Telescoping tongue with single 20" adjustment $ 775.00 

Tongue Jack 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-911-5000-0 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (in lieu of standard jack) $ 275.00 

8OPTION-911-5000-0 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (includes standard jack) $ 350.00 

9OPTION-911-5001-0 12,000 pound bolt on electric tongue jack (JackType: BoltOn $ 1775.00 

4 SupportCapacity: 12,000lbs.  

 LiftCapacity: 12,000lbs.  

 Travel:24"  

 Retracted:45"  

 Extended:69"  

 Clearance:--  

 Brand:Bulldog  

 )  

OPTION-905-5000-2 10,000 pound capacity tongue jack with spring return pad $ 225.00 

1OPTION-955-5000-0 Hydraulic tongue jack with multiple position drop leg $ 1725.00 
 

Tool Box 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5001-0 Lockable steel tool box in lieu of standard aluminum box $ 95.00 

Tools 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

980-0503-19 Disc chipper tool kit to change knives for 5/8" bolts $ 105.00 

900-9916-36 Tool kit for Handfed Chippers $ 620.00 
 Includes:  

 - Screwdriver set (4 pc)  

 - 1/2" Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)  

 - 1/2" Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)  

 - Crescent wrench  

 - Open end wrench set (14 pc)  

 - Balldriver tool set (13 pc)  

 - 1/2" Drive slotted drag link socket  

 - 26" Polymer Tool Box  

 
 

Vice 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-20004   Wilton 5 1/2" swivel steel vice, w/ mount $ 545.00 

Wiring 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-905-5000-1 Option 7 Prong (Flat/RV Style) to 6 Prong Coiled Cord $ 45.00 

5OPTION-912-1001-4 Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot $ 125.00 

0OPTION-980-5001-6 
5 

Connect Brake Wire to Center Terminal $ 45.00 



 

 

Jason Morey 

6750 Millbrook Road 

Remus, MI 49340 

USA 

989-561-2270 (Phone) 

989-561-2273 (Fax) 

www.banditchippers.com 
 

MODEL 200XP TRACK (12" DISC STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-200TRACK   Model 200XP Track - (12" Disc Style) Brush Bandit $ 63560.00 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD 40" diameter x 2" thick (2 knife pocket) chipper disc, each pocket equipped with (2) 1/2" x 4 1/2" 

x 7 1/4" dual edge knives 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Slide box feed system (includes adjustable spring on each side) with (2) horizontal feed wheels 

7 1/2" diameter x 16 3/8" wide, driven by (2) 15.9 CID hydraulic motors. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Hydraulic lift cylinder - utilizes a hydraulic cylinder to raise or provide down pressure for the top 

feed wheel (controlled via radio remote control) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Bottom feed wheel clean out door (opens via spring latch pin allowing dirt and debris to fall out 

extending knife and component life) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Hydraulic controlled 270 degree swivel discharge chute with 33" elbow radius $ 0.00 

STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge bottom $ 0.00 

STANDARD 29" high x 45" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray $ 0.00 

STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables $ 0.00 

STANDARD Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions 

(forward / stop / reverse) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper $ 0.00 

STANDARD Lockable aluminum toolbox $ 0.00 

STANDARD Banded chipper drive belts (adjustable via a sliding engine system) $ 0.00 

STANDARD Pressure check kit - Gauge is NOT included $ 0.00 

STANDARD Radio remote control with tether back-up (controls following functions: track forward/reverse, 

track left/right, discharge swivel left/right (n/a on stationary discharge), discharge deflector 

up/down, yoke up/down, feed forward/reverse, throttle, engine e-stop, and hydraulic winch if 

applicable). 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00 

STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating without pin in place $ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1) 

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00 

STANDARD (2) radiator guard posts $ 0.00 

STANDARD Gate valve for hydraulic tank $ 0.00 
 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00 

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00 

OPTION-980-5002-0 

2 

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 200 (Requires 

specification) 
$ 675.00 

http://www.banditchippers.com/


 

3 

8 

1 

OPTION-980-5002-0 

3 

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 200 

(Requires specification) 

$ 1275.00 

 

ENGINE 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-RC1579-163 Caterpillar C3.4, 74 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000 

hour engine warranty) 

$ 19765.00 

 

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION 

Part # Description Unit Price 

905-6000-46 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 74 horsepower diesel engines (Includes 

1,000 CCA battery with box) - TRACK UNITS ONLY 

$ 3025.00 

 

CLUTCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 

700-1000-12 NACD Spring Loaded Clutch $ 1525.00 

TRACK 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-1017-99 Caterpillar 2-speed 303CR rubber track undercarriage - (Includes 4 year track warranty for 

assembled components) 

$ 0.00 

 

INFEED 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-5001-9 29" high x 45" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed deflectors $ 495.00 

6OPTION-980-5001-9 29" high x 64" wide tapered infeed hopper and 30" fold down infeed tray. $ 575.00 

7OPTION-980-5001-2 

0 

Dinamic winch with line docking station and feed assist controlled via remote (Includes 5/16" 

diameter x 200' Teufelberger rope with 12" loop installed) 

$ 4500.00 

OPTION-905-5000-5 Hydraulic Last Chance Cables $ 565.00 

9OPTION-999-5000-0 Fuel Saver (only available on engine with Murphy PV380 controller) $ 275.00 

0OPTION-980-5001-0 Clear Infeed Curtain - 45" Infeed $ 225.00 

9OPTION-911-5000-8 Clear Infeed Curtain - 64" Infeed $ 260.00 
 

FEED SYSTEM 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5001-3 Hydraulic Flow Control (Single Mount) $ 275.00 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

Battery and Battery Box 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5000-1 

6 

Lockable steel battery box with (1) 1,000 CCA battery (in lieu of standard aluminum box) (All 

engines excluding Cummins) 

$ 125.00 

 

Chipper Discharge 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5000-7 

6 

DELETE standard hand crank height and swivel discharge (to be manual swivel and non-height 

adjustable) 

- $ 400.00 

 

Chipper Wear Kit 

Part # Description Unit Price 

500-0000-33 Model 150/200 wear kit (Includes 3 sets of knives, bolts, and nuts/washers, along with 1 anvil 

with hardware, knife sharpener, and anvil gauge) 

$ 625.00 

 

Cone Holder 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5000-7 Hoop style cone holder (weld on) $ 175.00 

Document Machine Weight 

Part # Description Unit Price 
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OPTION-911-5001-1 Document Machine Weight $ 95.00 

Fire Extinguisher 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5001-6 2-1/2 Pound Fire Extinguisher with bolt on mount $ 150.00 

Fuel And Hydraulic Tanks 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5001-4 Lockable padlocks for steel fuel and hyd tanks $ 35.00 

Knife And Parts 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-626-5000-3 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) $ 65.00 

Lights 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-915-5000-7 Wig Wag LED strobe lights - for a machine without a winch (Single decal plate) $ 525.00 

3OPTION-915-5000-8 Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights - for a machine with a winch (Double decal plate) $ 525.00 
 

Manuals (Machine) 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-8912-35 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00 

Pressure Check 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5000-6 Pressure Check Gauge $ 95.00 

Tools 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

900-9916-36 Tool kit for Handfed Chippers $ 620.00 
 Includes:  

 - Screwdriver set (4 pc)  

 - 1/2" Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)  

 - 1/2" Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)  

 - Crescent wrench  

 - Open end wrench set (14 pc)  

 - Balldriver tool set (13 pc)  

 - 1/2" Drive slotted drag link socket  

 - 26" Polymer Tool Box  
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Jason Morey 

6750 Millbrook Road 

Remus, MI 49340 

USA 

989-561-2270 (Phone) 

989-561-2273 (Fax) 

www.banditchippers.com 
 

MODEL 200XP PTO 3-POINT HITCH UNIT (12" DISC STYLE) PTO BRUSH BANDIT 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-200PTO Model 200XP PTO 3-Point Hitch Unit - (12" Disc Style) PTO Brush Bandit $ 19970.00 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD Category II hitch with (1" diameter pins) $ 0.00 

STANDARD 12 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug $ 0.00 

STANDARD Slide box feed system (includes adjustable spring on each side) with (2) horizontal feed wheels 

7 1/2" diameter x 16 3/8" wide, driven by (2) 15.9 CID hydraulic motors. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 40" diameter x 2" thick (2 knife pocket) chipper disc, each pocket equipped with (2) 1/2" x 4 1/2" 

x 7 1/4" dual edge knives 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper $ 0.00 

STANDARD 360 degree manual swivel discharge with 12" adjustable chip deflector $ 0.00 

STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge bottom $ 0.00 

STANDARD Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions 

(forward / stop / reverse) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Drive for 540 RPM tractor PTO (drive shaft connecting PTO chipper to tractor is NOT included) $ 0.00 

STANDARD Bottom feed wheel clean out door (opens via spring latch pin allowing dirt and debris to fall out 

extending knife and component life) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables $ 0.00 

STANDARD 29" high x 45" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray $ 0.00 

STANDARD Top feed wheel jack mount with locking pin to raise & lock top feed wheel using tongue jack $ 0.00 

STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1) 

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Drive Shaft to connect chipper to tractor is NOT included $ 0.00 

STANDARD Pressure check kit - Gauge is NOT included $ 0.00 
 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00 

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00 

OPTION-986-5000-5 

9 

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - PTO (Requires 

specification) 
$ 600.00 

 

INFEED 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5000-3 Single rear manual stabilizer $ 115.00 

FEED SYSTEM 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-100053 Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (for units without autofeed) $ 325.00 

http://www.banditchippers.com/
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OPTION-905-5000-8 

4 

Hydraulic lift cylinder for top feed wheel (controlled manually unless wireless radio remote 

option is selected) 

$ 1050.00 

OPTION-915-5000-4 Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (All-In-One Mount) $ 325.00 

1OPTION-980-5001-8 Automatic Feed System Governor w/ Digital Tach/Hour $ 1025.00 
 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

Chipper Discharge 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-5000-9 

2 

270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge chute with manual 12" chip deflector (Includes 

height adjustable discharge & 270 degree discharge stops) 

$ 850.00 

OPTION-980-5000-9 

3 

270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with hydraulic controlled 12" chip deflector 

(Includes height adjustable discharge & 270 degree discharge stops) 
$ 1550.00 

OPTION-980-5001-7 Stops on discharge - 270 degree turn $ 40.00 

Chipper Wear Kit 

Part # Description Unit Price 

500-0000-33 Model 150/200 wear kit (Includes 3 sets of knives, bolts, and nuts/washers, along with 1 anvil 

with hardware, knife sharpener, and anvil gauge) 

$ 625.00 

Cone Holder 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5000-3 Pole style cone holder (weld on) $ 105.00 

9OPTION-980-5000-4 Pole style cone holder (bolt on) $ 230.00 

0OPTION-905-5000-7 Hoop style cone holder (weld on) $ 175.00 

1OPTION-911-2001-4 Hoop style cone holder (bolt on) $ 325.00 

Document Machine Weight 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-5001-1 Document Machine Weight $ 95.00 

Fire Extinguisher 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5001-6 2-1/2 Pound Fire Extinguisher with bolt on mount $ 150.00 

Fuel And Hydraulic Tanks 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5000-2 Gate valve for hydraulic tank $ 130.00 

3OPTION-980-5001-4 Lockable padlocks for steel fuel and hyd tanks $ 35.00 

Knife And Parts 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-626-5000-3 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) $ 65.00 

Lights 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-915-5000-7 Wig Wag LED strobe lights - for a machine without a winch (Single decal plate) $ 525.00 

3OPTION-915-5000-8 Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights - for a machine with a winch (Double decal plate) $ 525.00 

Pressure Check 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5000-6 Pressure Check Gauge $ 95.00 

PTO Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5000-4 2 1/4" diameter jack shaft tapered down to 1 3/8" diameter with 6 tooth spline $ 445.00 

4OPTION-980-5001-7 Optional Height Adjustable Legs $ 985.00 

2OPTION-986-5000-3 Chipper drive system for 1,000 RPM tractor PTO $ 125.00 

Tools 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-9916-36 Tool kit for Handfed Chippers 

Includes: 

- Screwdriver set (4 pc) 

- 1/2" Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft) 
- 1/2" Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc) 

$ 620.00 
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Jason Morey 

6750 Millbrook Road 

Remus, MI 49340 

USA 

989-561-2270 (Phone) 

989-561-2273 (Fax) 

www.banditchippers.com 
 

MODEL 200XP PTO TRAILERIZED UNIT (12" DISC STYLE) PTO BRUSH BANDIT 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-200PTO-T Model 200XP PTO Trailerized Unit - (12" Disc Style) PTO Brush Bandit $ 20395.00 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD 12 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug $ 0.00 

STANDARD Slide box feed system (includes adjustable spring on each side) with (2) horizontal feed wheels 

7 1/2" diameter x 16 3/8" wide, driven by (2) 15.9 CID hydraulic motors. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 29" high x 45" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray $ 0.00 

STANDARD 40" diameter x 2" thick (2 knife pocket) chipper disc, each pocket equipped with (2) 1/2" x 4 1/2" 

x 7 1/4" dual edge knives 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Single 6,000 pound axle with (2) 225/75R 15" tires (Does not include fenders) $ 0.00 

STANDARD 360 degree manual swivel discharge with 12" adjustable chip deflector $ 0.00 

STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge bottom $ 0.00 

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper $ 0.00 

STANDARD Bottom feed wheel clean out door (opens via spring latch pin allowing dirt and debris to fall out 

extending knife and component life) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables $ 0.00 

STANDARD Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions 

(forward / stop / reverse) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Top feed wheel jack mount with locking pin to raise & lock top feed wheel using tongue jack $ 0.00 

STANDARD 5,000 pound side crank tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad for PTO units $ 0.00 

STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00 

STANDARD Drive for 540 RPM tractor PTO (drive shaft connecting PTO chipper to tractor is NOT included) $ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1) 

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Drive Shaft to connect chipper to tractor is NOT included $ 0.00 

STANDARD Pressure check kit - Gauge is NOT included $ 0.00 
 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00 

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00 

OPTION-986-5000-5 

9 

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - PTO (Requires 

specification) 
$ 600.00 

 

INFEED 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-5000-3 Single rear manual stabilizer $ 115.00 

4OPTION-905-5000-5 Hydraulic Last Chance Cables $ 565.00 
 

FEED SYSTEM 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5000-8 Hydraulic lift cylinder for top feed wheel (controlled manually unless wireless radio remote $ 1050.00 

4 option is selected) 

http://www.banditchippers.com/
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990-100053 Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (for units without autofeed) $ 325.00 

OPTION-915-5000-4 Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (All-In-One Mount) $ 325.00 

1OPTION-980-5001-8 Automatic Feed System Governor w/ Digital Tach/Hour $ 1025.00 
 

HITCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100276 2" Fulton Ball Hitch $ 0.00 

OPTION-980-5001-6 2-1/2" Pintle Hitch $ 45.00 
 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

Chipper Discharge 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-5000-9 

2 

270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge chute with manual 12" chip deflector (Includes 

height adjustable discharge & 270 degree discharge stops) 

$ 850.00 

OPTION-980-5000-9 

3 

270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with hydraulic controlled 12" chip deflector 

(Includes height adjustable discharge & 270 degree discharge stops) 

$ 1550.00 

OPTION-980-5001-7 Stops on discharge - 270 degree turn $ 40.00 

Chipper Wear Kit 

Part # Description Unit Price 

500-0000-33 Model 150/200 wear kit (Includes 3 sets of knives, bolts, and nuts/washers, along with 1 anvil 

with hardware, knife sharpener, and anvil gauge) 

$ 625.00 

Cone Holder 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5000-3 Pole style cone holder (weld on) $ 105.00 

9OPTION-980-5000-4 Pole style cone holder (bolt on) $ 230.00 

0OPTION-905-5000-7 Hoop style cone holder (weld on) $ 175.00 

1OPTION-911-2001-4 Hoop style cone holder (bolt on) $ 325.00 

Document Machine Weight 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-5001-1 Document Machine Weight $ 95.00 

Fire Extinguisher 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5001-6 2-1/2 Pound Fire Extinguisher with bolt on mount $ 150.00 

Fuel And Hydraulic Tanks 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5000-2 Gate valve for hydraulic tank $ 130.00 

3OPTION-980-5001-4 Lockable padlocks for steel fuel and hyd tanks $ 35.00 

Knife And Parts 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-626-5000-3 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) $ 65.00 

Lights 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-915-5000-7 Wig Wag LED strobe lights - for a machine without a winch (Single decal plate) $ 525.00 

3OPTION-915-5000-8 Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights - for a machine with a winch (Double decal plate) $ 525.00 

Pressure Check 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5000-6 Pressure Check Gauge $ 95.00 

PTO Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5000-4 2 1/4" diameter jack shaft tapered down to 1 3/8" diameter with 6 tooth spline $ 445.00 

4OPTION-986-5000-3 
3 

Chipper drive system for 1,000 RPM tractor PTO $ 125.00 



 

Tools 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-9916-36 Tool kit for Handfed Chippers 

Includes: 

- Screwdriver set (4 pc) 

- 1/2" Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft) 

- 1/2" Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc) 

- Crescent wrench 

- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 

- Balldriver tool set (13 pc) 

- 1/2" Drive slotted drag link socket 

- 26" Polymer Tool Box 

$ 620.00 



 

 

Jason Morey 

6750 Millbrook Road 

Remus, MI 49340 

USA 

989-561-2270 (Phone) 

989-561-2273 (Fax) 

www.banditchippers.com 
 

MODEL 250XP (12" DISC STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-250 Model 250XP - (12" Disc Style) Brush Bandit $ 32605.00 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD 40" diameter x 2" thick (2 knife pocket) chipper disc, each pocket equipped with (2) 1/2" x 4 1/2" 

x 7 1/4" dual edge knives 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 40 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight gauge $ 0.00 

STANDARD 13 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and sight gauge $ 0.00 

STANDARD Slide box feed system (includes adjustable spring on each side) with (2) horizontal feed wheels 

10 5/8" diameter x 18 3/4" wide, driven by (2) 32.3 CID hydraulic motors. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Hydraulic lift cylinder - utilizes a hydraulic cylinder to raise or provide down pressure for the top 

feed wheel 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Bottom feed wheel clean out door (opens via spring latch pin allowing dirt and debris to fall out 

extending knife and component life) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 360 degree HAND crank swivel discharge (height adjustable) with 12" adjustable chip deflector $ 0.00 

STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge bottom $ 0.00 

STANDARD 29" high x 64" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray, heavy-duty 

taillight covers, and spring lift assists 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables $ 0.00 

STANDARD Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions 

(forward / stop / reverse) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper $ 0.00 

STANDARD 3/16" x 2" x 6" rectangular tubing with a 1/4" x 3" x 6" tubular tongue $ 0.00 

STANDARD Frame / Fender supports $ 0.00 

STANDARD (2) radiator guard posts $ 0.00 

STANDARD Lockable aluminum toolbox $ 0.00 

STANDARD 5/16" (G70) safety chains with spring loaded latch hooks $ 0.00 

STANDARD 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad $ 0.00 

STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled power cord & 

protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance lights with reflectors. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Banded chipper drive belts (adjustable via a sliding engine system) $ 0.00 

STANDARD Pressure check kit - Gauge is NOT included $ 0.00 

STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00 

STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating without pin in place $ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1) 

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00 
 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00 

http://www.banditchippers.com/


 

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00 

OPTION-981-5000-3 

3 

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 250 (Requires 

specification) 

$ 795.00 

OPTION-981-5000-3 

4 

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 250XP 

(Requires specification) 
$ 1525.00 

 

ENGINE 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-RC1512-094 PSI 4.3L, 145 horsepower gas engine without clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour engine 

warranty and spark arrestor muffler) 

$ 12730.00 

990-RC1581-109 PSI 5.7L, 165 horsepower GAS engine without clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour engine 

warranty and spark arrestor muffler) 

$ 16285.00 

990-RC1172-753 Ford 6.2, 165 horsepower GAS engine without clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour engine 

warranty and spark arrestor muffler) 

$ 18990.00 

990-RC1520-102 Kohler KDI2504, 74 horsepower (turbocharged) diesel engine with NACD spring loaded clutch - 

Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 3 year / 2000 hour engine warranty) 

$ 16810.00 

990-RC1537-119 Caterpillar C3.4, 120 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000 

hour engine warranty) 

$ 26365.00 

990-RC1591-122 Caterpillar C4.4, 174 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL / STAGE V (Includes 2 

year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) 

$ 35285.00 

990-RC1544-126 John Deere 4045HFC04, 125 horsepower engine with NACD spring loaded clutch - Tier 4 

FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) 

$ 30360.00 

990-RC1533-115 John Deere 4045HFC04, 139 horsepower engine with NACD spring loaded clutch - Tier 4 

FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) 

$ 34145.00 

990-RC1553-135 Kohler KFI34SE300, 134 horsepower diesel engine with NACD Spring loaded clutch (Includes 

3 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) - Tier 4 FINAL 
$ 31235.00 

 

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

980-6000-49 IEC mechanical tach WITHOUT auto feed for PSI 145 gas engines only (Includes 1,000 CCA 

battery with aluminum battery box) 

$ 1725.00 

980-6000-40 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for PSI 145 horsepower gas engines (Includes $ 2620.00 
 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with no cover  

911-6000-46 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for PSI 165 horsepower gas engines (Includes $ 3095.00 
 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with no  

 cover  

915-6000-39 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Ford 165 horsepower gas engines (Includes $ 3140.00 
 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with  

 lockable steel cover  

700-6000-06 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 120 horsepower diesel engines (Includes $ 7960.00 
 1,000 CCA battery with box and enclosure by Bandit) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud  

 in lockable composite cover - Disc chippers only  

700-6000-07 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 174 horsepower diesel engines (Includes $ 7715.00 
 1,000 CCA battery with box and enclosure by Bandit - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in  

 lockable composite cover  

911-6000-44 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for John Deere 125 / 139 horsepower diesel $ 3190.00 
 engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box) - Panel is mounted off of  

 engine shroud in lockable composite cover  

980-6000-50 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Kohler 74 horsepower diesel engines $ 2785.00 
 (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in lockable  

 composite cover  

980-6000-45 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Kohler 134 horsepower diesel engines $ 2315.00 
 (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box)  

 

CLUTCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-100962 Clutch is included with engine / motor $ 0.00 



 

5 

1 

 

700-1000-13 NACD over center (double plate clutch) $ 1375.00 

700-1000-12 NACD Spring Loaded Clutch $ 1525.00 
 

DRIVE SYSTEM 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-1017-89 Standard drive system for engines 145 horsepower and below $ 0.00 

OPTION-981-5000-2 Drive system for John Deere 125/139 and Cat 147 horsepower engines $ 250.00 

5OPTION-981-5000-1 
8 

High horsepower option for engines 150 hp and above (Includes 6 belt drive, longer chipper 

shaft and belt shield) 
$ 745.00 

 

INFEED 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-911-5000-8 Clear Infeed Curtain - 64" Infeed $ 260.00 

3OPTION-911-5001-0 

8 

Optional hydraulic bump bar for 64" wide FOLDING Infeed tray with one override mounted on 

the DRIVE side of the infeed 

$ 1650.00 

OPTION-981-5000-3 29" high x 64" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed deflectors $ 845.00 

7OPTION-911-5001-3 

6 

Optional hydraulic bump bar for 64" wide WELD infeed tray with overrides mounted on each 

side of infeed. 

$ 1750.00 

OPTION-980-5000-7 

3 

Dinamic winch with line docking station and manual push button feed assist (Includes 5/16" 

diameter x 200' Teufelberger rope with 12" loop installed) (Includes (1) manual rear stabilizer) 

$ 5350.00 

OPTION-980-5000-3 Single rear manual stabilizer $ 115.00 

4OPTION-980-5001-3 Dual rear manual stabilizers (for machines without winch) $ 230.00 

2OPTION-999-5000-0 Fuel Saver (only available on engine with Murphy PV380 controller) $ 275.00 

0OPTION-905-5000-5 Hydraulic Last Chance Cables $ 565.00 

9OPTION-915-5000-4 

8 

Paint the hydraulic last chance handle/bar fluorescent yellow (paint#3592) and include UV 

protection. 

$ 245.00 

OPTION-905-5000-3 Install yellow vinyl grips on last chance reset bar $ 15.00 

5OPTION-905-5001-1 Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed hopper $ 625.00 
 

FEED SYSTEM 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-911-5001-5 

9 

Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke up / down, 

discharge swivel, discharge flipper up/ down, throttle and engine e-stop) (MUST select 

hydraulic swivel discharge with hydraulic flipper option) - Tier 4 and gas engines only 

$ 9925.00 

OPTION-911-5001-5 

8 

Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke up / down, 

discharge swivel, discharge flipper up/ down (winch if ordered), throttle and engine e-stop) 

(MUST select hydraulic swivel discharge with hydraulic flipper option) - Tier 4 and gas engines 

only 

$ 9925.00 

OPTION-915-5000-0 Double Teeth (Bottom Feed Wheel) (15" drums / 250) $ 150.00 

7OPTION-915-5000-4 Spring Loaded Tool less Trap Door $ 250.00 

7OPTION-915-5000-4 Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (All-In-One Mount) $ 325.00 
 

AXLE 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100465 Single 8,000 pound Torflex EZ lube axle with electric brakes $ 0.00 

OPTION-981-5000-2 Single 8,000 pound Torflex EZ lube axle with hydraulic brakes $ 755.00 

7OPTION-981-5000-0 Single 10,000 pound Torflex axle with electric brakes $ 1025.00 

2OPTION-981-5000-2 Single 10,000 pound Torflex axle with hydraulic brakes $ 1250.00 

6OPTION-981-5000-1 
9 

Tandem 7000 pound Torflex EZ lube axles with electric brakes (Must select longer frame option 

under trailer related options when selecting this axle) (in lieu of standard axle) 
$ 1080.00 

 

TIRES/RIMS 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100406 (2) 215/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt heavy-duty gray rims (8,000 pound axles on up) $ 0.00 

OPTION-911-5000-4 (2) 215/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt aluminum rims (8,000 pound axles on up) $ 945.00 

8OPTION-911-5000-4 (2) 235/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt heavy-duty gray rims (8,000 pound axles on up) $ 215.00 

9OPTION-911-5000-5 
0 

(2) 235/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt aluminum rims (8,000 pound axles on up) $ 1150.00 
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OPTION-914-5000-1 

0 

(4) ST235/80R 16" tires mounted on 8-bolt white spoke rim (Tire is approximately 9.43" wide, 

tire capacity is 3,520 pounds each) (Tandem 7,000 pound axles only) 

$ 550.00 

 

FENDER 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100415 Aluminum bolt on fenders (Approximately 1/4" thick) (standard fender) $ 0.00 

OPTION-980-1002-6 12" HD bolt on steel fenders - single axle units only $ 90.00 

6OPTION-911-5000-5 3/16" heavy-duty steel weld on fenders for tandem axles $ 325.00 
 

HITCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100274 2-1/2" Wallace Forge Pintle Hitch $ 0.00 

OPTION-980-5000-5 3" Buyer's Product Pintle Hitch $ 75.00 

2OPTION-980-5000-1 2-5/16" Wallace Forge Ball Hitch $ 40.00 

2OPTION-980-5000-1 2-5/16" Bulldog Ball Hitch (extends tongue approx. 15 1/2") $ 125.00 

4OPTION-980-5000-5 2-5/16" Ball Hitch with Model 20 actuator for Hydraulic brake axles $ 975.00 

0OPTION-980-5000-5 3" Pintle Hitch with Model 20 actuator for Hydraulic brake axles $ 885.00 
 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

Tire / Rim 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

900-5908-39 Spare tire mounted on heavy-duty gray rim (215/75R 17.5") $ 525.00 

900-5908-80 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (215/75R 17.5") $ 775.00 

900-5904-76 Spare tire mounted on heavy-duty gray rim (235/75R 17.5") $ 625.00 

900-5908-81 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (235/75R 17.5") $ 825.00 

900-5913-90 Spare tire mounted on white spoke rim (235/80R 16") - 8 bolt rim $ 275.00 

OPTION-911-5001-3 Bolt on Spare Tire Mount (5/8" Bolts on 6-1/2" Bolt Centers) $ 240.00 
 

Battery and Battery Box 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-5000-1 

6 

Lockable steel battery box with (1) 1,000 CCA battery (in lieu of standard aluminum box) (All 

engines excluding Cummins) 

$ 125.00 

OPTION-905-8000-3 Lockable battery disconnect switch $ 175.00 
 

Bearings 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-100112 Debris resistant bearing package in lieu of standard $ 195.00 

Chipper Discharge 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-5000-9 

2 

270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge chute with manual 12" chip deflector (Includes 

height adjustable discharge & 270 degree discharge stops) 

$ 850.00 

OPTION-980-5000-9 

3 

270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with hydraulic controlled 12" chip deflector 

(Includes height adjustable discharge & 270 degree discharge stops) 

$ 1550.00 

OPTION-980-5001-7 Stops on discharge - 270 degree turn $ 40.00 

1OPTION-986-5000-1 
2 

DELETE standard hand crank height and swivel discharge (to be manual swivel and non-height 

adjustable) 
- $ 400.00 

 

Chipper Wear Kit 

Part # Description Unit Price 

500-0000-34 Model 250 wear kit (Includes 3 sets of knives, bolts, and nuts/washers, along with 1 anvil with 

hardware, knife sharpener, and anvil gauge) 

$ 610.00 

 

Chocks & Chock Holders 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-10002 Aluminum Bolt On Chock Holders (Does not include chocks) $ 130.00 

7OPTION-980-5001-0 Rubber Wheel Chocks (2) $ 90.00 
 

Cone Holder 

Part # Description Unit Price 
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OPTION-980-5000-3 Pole style cone holder (weld on) $ 105.00 

9OPTION-980-5000-4 Pole style cone holder (bolt on) $ 230.00 

0OPTION-905-5000-7 Hoop style cone holder (weld on) $ 175.00 

1OPTION-911-2001-4 Hoop style cone holder (bolt on) $ 325.00 

2OPTION-911-5001-2 Double Hoop style cone holder (bolt on) $ 510.00 

Document Machine Weight 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-5001-1 Document Machine Weight $ 95.00 

Engine Related Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5001-8 Lockable cover for instrument panel (PSI gas engines only) $ 115.00 

6OPTION-980-5001-8 Engine block heater for PSI gas engines only $ 125.00 

1OPTION-905-5002-1 Engine block heater for Ford gas engines only $ 165.00 

Extended Warranties 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-6997-25 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C3.4 Cat Engines) $ 4430.00 

900-6997-28 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C4.4 Cat Engines) $ 5770.00 

900-6010-40 5 year / 5,000 hour Warranty (4045 Deere engines) $ 1805.00 

900-6004-03 5 year / 5,000 hour warranty (Ford gas engines) $ 1825.00 
 

Fire Extinguisher 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5001-6 2-1/2 Pound Fire Extinguisher with bolt on mount $ 150.00 

Flag Holder 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-10009   Bolt-on flag holders (includes flags) - aluminum or steel fenders $ 105.00 

Frame 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-981-5000-1 10" longer frame option for tandem axle units $ 525.00 

Fuel And Hydraulic Tanks 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-915-5000-4 Gate Valve for Hydraulic Tank $ 130.00 

3OPTION-980-10009 Gate Valve for Fuel Tank $ 95.00 

5OPTION-980-5001-4 Lockable padlocks for steel fuel and hyd tanks $ 35.00 
 

Knife And Parts 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-626-5000-3 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) $ 65.00 

Lights 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-915-5000-7 Wig Wag LED strobe lights - for a machine without a winch (Single decal plate) $ 525.00 

3OPTION-915-5000-8 Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights - for a machine with a winch (Double decal plate) $ 525.00 

6OPTION-980-1002-2 "Preco" Model 7620 Amber Strobe Light with guard $ 425.00 
 

Manuals (Machine) 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-8901-61 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00 

Miscellaneous Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-0510-6 4 place tool holder for shovel and rakes $ 325.00 

9OPTION-911-5000-1 4" x 6 1/2" inspection window on belt shield $ 125.00 

6990-100691 Rental package (Includes: DVD and rental validation form) $ 75.00 
 

Non-Skid Coating 

Part # Description Unit Price 
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OPTION-905-5001-9 Non skid coating on tongue and all step on areas $ 175.00 

Mud Flap 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5000-1 (2) Mud Flaps (1/4" x 12" x 18") $ 95.00 

Pressure Check 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5000-6 Pressure Check Gauge $ 95.00 

Tongue 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5000-0 

2 

12" longer bolt-on tongue (total tongue length will be 46" on the 12x, 12xpc, and 15xp, 48" on 

the 12xp and 15xpc and 50" on the 200/250) 

$ 245.00 

 

Tongue Jack 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-911-5000-0 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (in lieu of standard jack) $ 275.00 

8OPTION-911-5000-0 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (includes standard jack) $ 350.00 

9OPTION-905-5000-2 10,000 pound capacity tongue jack with spring return pad $ 225.00 

1OPTION-911-5001-0 12,000 pound bolt on electric tongue jack (JackType: BoltOn $ 1775.00 

4 SupportCapacity: 12,000lbs.  

 LiftCapacity: 12,000lbs.  

 Travel:24"  

 Retracted:45"  

 Extended:69"  

 Clearance:--  

 Brand:Bulldog  

 )  

OPTION-955-5000-0 Hydraulic tongue jack with multiple position drop leg $ 1725.00 
 

Tool Box 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5001-0 Lockable steel tool box in lieu of standard aluminum box $ 95.00 

Tools 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

980-0503-19 Disc chipper tool kit to change knives for 5/8" bolts $ 105.00 

900-9916-36 Tool kit for Handfed Chippers $ 620.00 
 Includes:  

 - Screwdriver set (4 pc)  

 - 1/2" Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)  

 - 1/2" Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)  

 - Crescent wrench  

 - Open end wrench set (14 pc)  

 - Balldriver tool set (13 pc)  

 - 1/2" Drive slotted drag link socket  

 - 26" Polymer Tool Box  

 
 

Vice 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-20004   Wilton 5 1/2" swivel steel vice, w/ mount $ 545.00 

Wiring 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-905-5000-1 Option 7 Prong (Flat/RV Style) to 6 Prong Coiled Cord $ 45.00 

5OPTION-912-1001-4 Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot $ 125.00 

0OPTION-980-5001-6 
5 

Connect Brake Wire to Center Terminal $ 45.00 



 

 

Jason Morey 

6750 Millbrook Road 

Remus, MI 49340 

USA 

989-561-2270 (Phone) 

989-561-2273 (Fax) 

www.banditchippers.com 
 

MODEL 250XP TRACK (12" DISC STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-250TRACK   Model 250XP Track - (12" Disc Style) Brush Bandit $ 74275.00 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD 40" diameter x 2" thick (2 knife pocket) chipper disc, each pocket equipped with (2) 1/2" x 4 1/2" 

x 7 1/4" dual edge knives 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 42 gallon steel fuel tank with lockable filler cap, aluminum sight gauge, and magnetic drain plug $ 0.00 

STANDARD 42 gallon steel hydraulic tank with lockable filler cap, aluminum sight gauge, and magnetic 

drain plug 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Gate valve for hydraulic tank $ 0.00 

STANDARD Slide box feed system (includes adjustable spring on each side) with (2) horizontal feed wheels 

10 5/8" diameter x 18 3/4" wide, driven by (2) 32.3 CID hydraulic motors. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Hydraulic lift cylinder - utilizes a hydraulic cylinder to raise or provide down pressure for the top 

feed wheel (controlled via radio remote control) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Bottom feed wheel clean out door (opens via spring latch pin allowing dirt and debris to fall out 

extending knife and component life) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with adjustable end chip deflector $ 0.00 

STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge bottom $ 0.00 

STANDARD 29" high x 64" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray, heavy-duty 

taillight covers, and spring lift assists 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables $ 0.00 

STANDARD Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions 

(forward / stop / reverse) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper $ 0.00 

STANDARD Lockable aluminum toolbox $ 0.00 

STANDARD Banded chipper drive belts (adjustable via a sliding engine system) $ 0.00 

STANDARD Pressure check kit - Gauge is NOT included $ 0.00 

STANDARD Radio remote control with tether back-up (controls following functions: track forward/reverse, 

track left/right, discharge swivel left/right (n/a on stationary discharge), discharge deflector 

up/down, yoke up/down, feed forward/reverse, throttle, engine e-stop, and hydraulic winch if 

applicable). 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Stand alone hydraulic oil cooler $ 0.00 

STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00 

STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating without pin in place $ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1) 

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00 

STANDARD (2) radiator guard posts $ 0.00 
 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00 

http://www.banditchippers.com/
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333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00 

OPTION-981-5000-3 

5 

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 250 TRACK (Requires 

specification) 

$ 795.00 

OPTION-981-5000-3 

6 

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 250 TRACK 

(Requires specification) 
$ 1525.00 

 

ENGINE 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-RC1581-109 PSI 5.7L, 165 horsepower GAS engine without clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour engine 

warranty and spark arrestor muffler) 

$ 16285.00 

990-RC1537-119 Caterpillar C3.4, 120 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000 

hour engine warranty) 

$ 26365.00 

990-RC1591-122 Caterpillar C4.4, 174 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL / STAGE V (Includes 2 

year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) 

$ 35285.00 

990-RC1548-130 John Deere 4045HFC04, 139 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year 
/ 2,000 hour engine warranty) 

$ 32440.00 

 

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

911-6000-49 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for PSI 165 horsepower gas engines (Includes 

1,000 CCA battery with box) - TRACK UNITS ONLY 

$ 4635.00 

700-6000-04 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 120 horsepower diesel engines (Includes 

1,000 CCA battery with box) - TRACK UNITS ONLY 

$ 8225.00 

700-6000-09 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 174 horsepower diesel engines (Includes 

1,000 CCA battery with box) (Includes enclosure by Bandit) - Track Units Only 

$ 7925.00 

911-6000-08 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for John Deere 125/139 horsepower diesel 

engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - TRACK UNITS ONLY 
$ 4310.00 

 

CLUTCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

981-6000-29 WPT single plate clutch with high drives (Must be selected on track or loader units) $ 5750.00 

OPTION-915-5000-9 211 WPT double plate clutch with high drives (Must be selected on track or loader units) $ 12140.00 
 

DRIVE SYSTEM 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-1017-89 Standard drive system for engines 145 horsepower and below $ 0.00 

OPTION-981-5000-1 

8 

High horsepower option for engines 150 hp and above (Includes 6 belt drive, longer chipper 

shaft and belt shield) 
$ 745.00 

 

TRACK 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-1015-39 Caterpillar 305CR (400MM) rubber track undercarriage - (Includes 4 year track warranty for 

assembled components) 

990-1011-84 Caterpillar 305CR (400MM) steel track undercarriage - (Includes 4 year track warranty for 

assembled components) 

$ 0.00 

 
$ 2750.00 

 

INFEED 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-981-5000-3 29" high x 64" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed deflectors $ 695.00 

8OPTION-980-5001-2 

0 

Dinamic winch with line docking station and feed assist controlled via remote (Includes 5/16" 

diameter x 200' Teufelberger rope with 12" loop installed) 

$ 4500.00 

OPTION-905-5000-5 Hydraulic Last Chance Cables $ 565.00 

9OPTION-905-5001-1 Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed hopper $ 625.00 

5OPTION-999-5000-0 Fuel Saver (only available on engine with Murphy PV380 controller) $ 275.00 

0OPTION-911-5000-8 Clear Infeed Curtain - 64" Infeed $ 260.00 

3OPTION-981-5000-4 
0 

Optional hydraulic bump bar for 64" wide FOLDING infeed tray with override controlled by radio 

remote 
$ 1475.00 
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OPTION-981-5000-4 

1 

Optional hydraulic bump bar for 64" wide WELD infeed tray with override controlled by radio 

remote 

$ 1535.00 

 

FEED SYSTEM 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

Battery and Battery Box 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5000-1 

6 

Lockable steel battery box with (1) 1,000 CCA battery (in lieu of standard aluminum box) (All 

engines excluding Cummins) 

$ 125.00 

 

Chipper Wear Kit 

Part # Description Unit Price 

500-0000-34 Model 250 wear kit (Includes 3 sets of knives, bolts, and nuts/washers, along with 1 anvil with 

hardware, knife sharpener, and anvil gauge) 

$ 610.00 

 

Cone Holder 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5000-7 Hoop style cone holder (weld on) $ 175.00 

Document Machine Weight 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-5001-1 Document Machine Weight $ 95.00 

Extended Warranties 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

900-6997-25 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C3.4 Cat Engines) $ 4430.00 

900-6997-28 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C4.4 Cat Engines) $ 5770.00 

900-6010-40 5 year / 5,000 hour Warranty (4045 Deere engines) $ 1805.00 
 

Fire Extinguisher 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5001-6 2-1/2 Pound Fire Extinguisher with bolt on mount $ 150.00 

Fuel And Hydraulic Tanks 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5001-4 Lockable padlocks for steel fuel and hyd tanks $ 35.00 

Knife And Parts 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-626-5000-3 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) $ 65.00 

Lights 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-915-5000-7 Wig Wag LED strobe lights - for a machine without a winch (Single decal plate) $ 525.00 

3OPTION-915-5000-8 Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights - for a machine with a winch (Double decal plate) $ 525.00 
 

Manuals (Machine) 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-8901-61 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00 

Pressure Check 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5000-6 Pressure Check Gauge $ 95.00 

Tools 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

900-9916-36 Tool kit for Handfed Chippers $ 620.00 
 Includes:  

 - Screwdriver set (4 pc)  

 - 1/2" Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)  

 - 1/2" Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)  

 - Crescent wrench  

 - Open end wrench set (14 pc)  

 - Balldriver tool set (13 pc)  

 - 1/2" Drive slotted drag link socket  



 

 



 

 

Jason Morey 

6750 Millbrook Road 

Remus, MI 49340 

USA 

989-561-2270 (Phone) 

989-561-2273 (Fax) 

www.banditchippers.com 
 

MODEL 255XP (15" DISC STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-255 Model 255XP - (15" Disc Style) Brush Bandit $ 38140.00 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD 45" diameter x 2" thick (2 knife pocket) chipper disc, each pocket equipped with (2) 1/2" x 4 1/2" 

x 8 15/32" dual edge knives. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 40 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight gauge $ 0.00 

STANDARD 13 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and sight gauge $ 0.00 

STANDARD Slide box feed system (includes adjustable spring on each side) with (2) horizontal feed wheels 

10 5/8" diameter x 24 1/2" wide, driven by (2) 32.3 CID hydraulic motors. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Hydraulic lift cylinder - utilizes a hydraulic cylinder to raise or provide down pressure for the top 

feed wheel 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Bottom feed wheel clean out door (opens via spring latch pin allowing dirt and debris to fall out 

extending knife and component life) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 360 degree HAND crank swivel discharge (height adjustable) with 12" adjustable chip deflector $ 0.00 

STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge bottom $ 0.00 

STANDARD 33 1/2" high x 64" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray, 

heavy-duty taillight covers, and spring lift assists 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables $ 0.00 

STANDARD Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions 

(forward / stop / reverse) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper $ 0.00 

STANDARD 3/16" x 2" x 6" rectangular tubing with a 1/4" x 3" x 6" tubular tongue $ 0.00 

STANDARD Frame / Fender supports $ 0.00 

STANDARD (2) radiator guard posts $ 0.00 

STANDARD Lockable aluminum toolbox $ 0.00 

STANDARD 3/8" (G70) safety chains with spring loaded latch hooks $ 0.00 

STANDARD 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad $ 0.00 

STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled power cord & 

protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance lights with reflectors. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Banded chipper drive belts (adjustable via a sliding engine system) $ 0.00 

STANDARD Pressure check kit - Gauge is NOT included $ 0.00 

STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00 

STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating without pin in place $ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1) 

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00 
 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00 

http://www.banditchippers.com/


 

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00 

OPTION-914-5000-2 

6 

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 255 (Requires 

specification) 

$ 795.00 

OPTION-914-5000-2 

7 

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 255XP 

(Requires specification) 
$ 1525.00 

 

ENGINE 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-RC1512-094 PSI 4.3L, 145 horsepower gas engine without clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour engine 

warranty and spark arrestor muffler) 

$ 12730.00 

990-RC1581-109 PSI 5.7L, 165 horsepower GAS engine without clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour engine 

warranty and spark arrestor muffler) 

$ 16285.00 

990-RC1172-753 Ford 6.2, 165 horsepower GAS engine without clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour engine 

warranty and spark arrestor muffler) 

$ 18990.00 

990-RC1537-119 Caterpillar C3.4, 120 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000 

hour engine warranty) 

$ 26365.00 

990-RC1591-122 Caterpillar C4.4, 174 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL / STAGE V (Includes 2 

year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) 

$ 35285.00 

990-RC1544-126 John Deere 4045HFC04, 125 horsepower engine with NACD spring loaded clutch - Tier 4 

FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) 

$ 30360.00 

990-RC1533-115 John Deere 4045HFC04, 139 horsepower engine with NACD spring loaded clutch - Tier 4 

FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) 

$ 34145.00 

990-RC1330-910 John Deere 4045HFC09, 173 horsepower engine with NACD Spring Loaded clutch - Tier 4 

FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) 

$ 38830.00 

990-RC1595-126 John Deere 4045HFC09, 173 horsepower engine with NACD over center clutch - Tier 4 FINAL 

(Includes 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) 

$ 39295.00 

990-RC1553-135 Kohler KFI34SE300, 134 horsepower diesel engine with NACD Spring loaded clutch (Includes 

3 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) - Tier 4 FINAL 
$ 31235.00 

 

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

980-6000-40 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for PSI 145 horsepower gas engines (Includes 

1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with no cover 

$ 2620.00 

911-6000-46 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for PSI 165 horsepower gas engines (Includes $ 3095.00 
 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with no  

 cover  

915-6000-39 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Ford 165 horsepower gas engines (Includes $ 3140.00 
 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with  

 lockable steel cover  

914-6000-29 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 120 horsepower diesel engines (Includes $ 7960.00 
 1,000 CCA battery with box and enclosure by Bandit) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud  

 in lockable composite cover  

700-6000-07 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 174 horsepower diesel engines (Includes $ 7715.00 
 1,000 CCA battery with box and enclosure by Bandit - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in  

 lockable composite cover  

911-6000-44 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for John Deere 125 / 139 horsepower diesel $ 3190.00 
 engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box) - Panel is mounted off of  

 engine shroud in lockable composite cover  

911-6000-45 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for John Deere 173 horsepower diesel engines $ 3240.00 
 (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box) - Panel is mounted off of engine  

 shroud in lockable composite cover  

980-6000-45 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Kohler 134 horsepower diesel engines $ 2315.00 
 (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box)  

 

CLUTCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-100962 Clutch is included with engine / motor $ 0.00 



 

8 
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700-1000-13 NACD over center (double plate clutch) $ 1375.00 

700-1000-12 NACD Spring Loaded Clutch $ 1525.00 

OPTION-915-5000-9 211 WPT double plate clutch with high drives (Must be selected on track or loader units) $ 12140.00 
 

DRIVE SYSTEM 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-101035 Standard drive system for engine horsepower options up to 145 horsepower $ 0.00 

OPTION-914-5000-2 Drive system for Cat 147 and John Deere 125 / 139 horsepower (Includes 5 belt drive) $ 475.00 

1OPTION-914-5000-0 
9 

Drive system for Cat 174, John Deere 173 and GM 165 horsepower (Includes 6 belt drive, 

longer chipper shaft and belt shield) 
$ 795.00 

 

INFEED 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-911-5000-8 Clear Infeed Curtain - 64" Infeed $ 260.00 

3OPTION-911-5001-0 

8 

Optional hydraulic bump bar for 64" wide FOLDING Infeed tray with one override mounted on 

the DRIVE side of the infeed 

$ 1650.00 

OPTION-914-5000-2 33 1/2" high x 64" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed deflectors $ 875.00 

8OPTION-911-5001-3 

6 

Optional hydraulic bump bar for 64" wide WELD infeed tray with overrides mounted on each 

side of infeed. 

$ 1750.00 

OPTION-980-5000-7 

3 

Dinamic winch with line docking station and manual push button feed assist (Includes 5/16" 

diameter x 200' Teufelberger rope with 12" loop installed) (Includes (1) manual rear stabilizer) 

$ 5350.00 

OPTION-999-5000-0 Fuel Saver (only available on engine with Murphy PV380 controller) $ 275.00 

0OPTION-980-5000-3 Single rear manual stabilizer $ 115.00 

4OPTION-980-5001-3 Dual rear manual stabilizers (for machines without winch) $ 230.00 

2OPTION-905-5000-5 Hydraulic Last Chance Cables $ 565.00 

9OPTION-905-5000-3 Install yellow vinyl grips on last chance reset bar $ 15.00 

5OPTION-915-5000-4 

8 

Paint the hydraulic last chance handle/bar fluorescent yellow (paint#3592) and include UV 

protection. 

$ 245.00 

OPTION-905-5001-1 Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed hopper $ 625.00 
 

FEED SYSTEM 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-914-5000-0 Double teeth for bottom feed wheel $ 225.00 

5OPTION-915-5000-4 Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (All-In-One Mount) $ 325.00 

1OPTION-915-5000-4 Spring Loaded Tool less Trap Door $ 250.00 

7OPTION-911-5001-5 

9 

Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke up / down, 

discharge swivel, discharge flipper up/ down, throttle and engine e-stop) (MUST select 

hydraulic swivel discharge with hydraulic flipper option) - Tier 4 and gas engines only 

$ 9925.00 

OPTION-911-5001-5 

8 

Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke up / down, 

discharge swivel, discharge flipper up/ down (winch if ordered), throttle and engine e-stop) 
$ 9925.00 

(MUST select hydraulic swivel discharge with hydraulic flipper option) - Tier 4 and gas engines 

only 
 

AXLE 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-1012-61 Single 10,000 pound Torflex axle with electric brakes (45 degree down trail) $ 0.00 

OPTION-914-5000-2 Single 10,000 pound Torflex Hydraulic brake axle $ 275.00 

0OPTION-914-5000-0 
0 

Tandem 7,000 pound Torflex axles with electric brakes (Must select longer frame option under 

trailer related options when selecting this axle option 
$ 0.00 

 

TIRES/RIMS 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100406 (2) 215/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt heavy-duty gray rims (8,000 pound axles on up) $ 0.00 

OPTION-911-5000-4 (2) 215/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt aluminum rims (8,000 pound axles on up) $ 945.00 

8OPTION-911-5000-4 (2) 235/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt heavy-duty gray rims (8,000 pound axles on up) $ 215.00 

9OPTION-911-5000-5 (2) 235/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt aluminum rims (8,000 pound axles on up) $ 1150.00 

0OPTION-914-5000-1 
0 

(4) ST235/80R 16" tires mounted on 8-bolt white spoke rim (Tire is approximately 9.43" wide, 

tire capacity is 3,520 pounds each) (Tandem 7,000 pound axles only) 
$ 550.00 
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OPTION-911-5001-2 

0 

(4) ST235/80R 16" tires mounted on 8-bolt Aluminum rims (Tire is approximately 9.43" wide, 

tire capacity is 3,520 pounds each) (Tandem 7,000 pound axles only) 

$ 930.00 

 

FENDER 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100415 Aluminum bolt on fenders (Approximately 1/4" thick) (standard fender) $ 0.00 

OPTION-980-1002-6 12" HD bolt on steel fenders - single axle units only $ 90.00 

6OPTION-911-5000-5 3/16" heavy-duty steel weld on fenders for tandem axles $ 325.00 
 

HITCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100274 2-1/2" Wallace Forge Pintle Hitch $ 0.00 

OPTION-980-5000-5 3" Buyer's Product Pintle Hitch $ 75.00 

2OPTION-980-5000-1 2-5/16" Wallace Forge Ball Hitch $ 40.00 

2OPTION-980-5000-1 2-5/16" Bulldog Ball Hitch (extends tongue approx. 15 1/2") $ 125.00 

4OPTION-980-5000-5 2-5/16" Ball Hitch with Model 20 actuator for Hydraulic brake axles $ 975.00 

0OPTION-980-5000-5 3" Pintle Hitch with Model 20 actuator for Hydraulic brake axles $ 885.00 
 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

Tire / Rim 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

900-5908-39 Spare tire mounted on heavy-duty gray rim (215/75R 17.5") $ 525.00 

900-5908-80 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (215/75R 17.5") $ 775.00 

900-5904-76 Spare tire mounted on heavy-duty gray rim (235/75R 17.5") $ 625.00 

900-5908-81 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (235/75R 17.5") $ 825.00 

900-5913-90 Spare tire mounted on white spoke rim (235/80R 16") - 8 bolt rim $ 275.00 

OPTION-911-5001-3 Bolt on Spare Tire Mount (5/8" Bolts on 6-1/2" Bolt Centers) $ 240.00 
 

Battery and Battery Box 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-5000-1 

6 

Lockable steel battery box with (1) 1,000 CCA battery (in lieu of standard aluminum box) (All 

engines excluding Cummins) 

$ 125.00 

OPTION-905-8000-3 Lockable battery disconnect switch $ 175.00 
 

Chipper Discharge 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-5000-9 

2 

270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge chute with manual 12" chip deflector (Includes 

height adjustable discharge & 270 degree discharge stops) 

$ 850.00 

OPTION-980-5000-9 

3 

270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with hydraulic controlled 12" chip deflector 

(Includes height adjustable discharge & 270 degree discharge stops) 

$ 1550.00 

OPTION-980-5001-7 Stops on discharge - 270 degree turn $ 40.00 

1OPTION-986-5000-1 
2 

DELETE standard hand crank height and swivel discharge (to be manual swivel and non-height 

adjustable) 
- $ 400.00 

 

Chipper Wear Kit 

Part # Description Unit Price 

500-0000-35 Model 255 wear kit (Includes 3 sets of knives, bolts, and nuts/washers, along with 1 anvil with 

hardware, knife sharpener, and anvil gauge) 

$ 795.00 

 

Chocks & Chock Holders 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-10002 Aluminum Bolt On Chock Holders (Does not include chocks) $ 130.00 

7OPTION-980-5001-0 Rubber Wheel Chocks (2) $ 90.00 
 

Cone Holder 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-5000-3 Pole style cone holder (weld on) $ 105.00 

9OPTION-980-5000-4 Pole style cone holder (bolt on) $ 230.00 

0OPTION-905-5000-7 
1 

Hoop style cone holder (weld on) $ 175.00 
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OPTION-911-2001-4 Hoop style cone holder (bolt on) $ 325.00 

2OPTION-911-5001-2 Double Hoop style cone holder (bolt on) $ 510.00 
 

Document Machine Weight 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-5001-1 Document Machine Weight $ 95.00 

Engine Related Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-914-5000-1 Optional 33" Discharge for 255 with Cat/Perkins 147/174 $ 325.00 

2OPTION-905-5001-8 Lockable cover for instrument panel (PSI gas engines only) $ 115.00 

6OPTION-980-5001-8 Engine block heater for PSI gas engines only $ 125.00 

1OPTION-905-5002-1 Engine block heater for Ford gas engines only $ 165.00 

Extended Warranties 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-6997-25 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C3.4 Cat Engines) $ 4430.00 

900-6997-28 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C4.4 Cat Engines) $ 5770.00 

900-6010-40 5 year / 5,000 hour Warranty (4045 Deere engines) $ 1805.00 

900-6004-03 5 year / 5,000 hour warranty (Ford gas engines) $ 1825.00 
 

Fire Extinguisher 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5001-6 2-1/2 Pound Fire Extinguisher with bolt on mount $ 150.00 

Flag Holder 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-10009   Bolt-on flag holders (includes flags) - aluminum or steel fenders $ 105.00 

Frame 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-981-5000-1 10" longer frame option for tandem axle units $ 525.00 

Fuel And Hydraulic Tanks 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-10009 Gate Valve for Fuel Tank $ 95.00 

5OPTION-915-5000-4 Gate Valve for Hydraulic Tank $ 130.00 

3OPTION-980-5001-4 Lockable padlocks for steel fuel and hyd tanks $ 35.00 
 

Knife And Parts 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-626-5000-3 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) $ 65.00 

Lights 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-915-5000-7 Wig Wag LED strobe lights - for a machine without a winch (Single decal plate) $ 525.00 

3OPTION-980-1002-2 "Preco" Model 7620 Amber Strobe Light with guard $ 425.00 

2OPTION-915-5000-8 Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights - for a machine with a winch (Double decal plate) $ 525.00 
 

Manuals (Machine) 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-8901-61 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00 

Miscellaneous Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-911-5000-1 4" x 6 1/2" inspection window on belt shield $ 125.00 

6OPTION-980-0510-6 4 place tool holder for shovel and rakes $ 325.00 
 

Non-Skid Coating 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5001-9 

1 

Non skid coating on tongue and all step on areas $ 175.00 
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Mud Flap 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5000-1 (2) Mud Flaps (1/4" x 12" x 18") $ 95.00 

Pressure Check 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5000-6 Pressure Check Gauge $ 95.00 

Tongue 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5000-0 

2 

12" longer bolt-on tongue (total tongue length will be 46" on the 12x, 12xpc, and 15xp, 48" on 

the 12xp and 15xpc and 50" on the 200/250) 

$ 245.00 

 

Tongue Jack 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-911-5000-0 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (in lieu of standard jack) $ 275.00 

8OPTION-911-5000-0 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (includes standard jack) $ 350.00 

9OPTION-911-5001-0 12,000 pound bolt on electric tongue jack (JackType: BoltOn $ 1775.00 

4 SupportCapacity: 12,000lbs.  

 LiftCapacity: 12,000lbs.  

 Travel:24"  

 Retracted:45"  

 Extended:69"  

 Clearance:--  

 Brand:Bulldog  

 )  

OPTION-905-5000-2 10,000 pound capacity tongue jack with spring return pad $ 225.00 

1OPTION-955-5000-0 Hydraulic tongue jack with multiple position drop leg $ 1725.00 
 

Tool Box 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5001-0 Lockable steel tool box in lieu of standard aluminum box $ 95.00 

Tools 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

980-0503-19 Disc chipper tool kit to change knives for 5/8" bolts $ 105.00 

900-9916-36 Tool kit for Handfed Chippers $ 620.00 
 Includes:  

 - Screwdriver set (4 pc)  

 - 1/2" Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)  

 - 1/2" Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)  

 - Crescent wrench  

 - Open end wrench set (14 pc)  

 - Balldriver tool set (13 pc)  

 - 1/2" Drive slotted drag link socket  

 - 26" Polymer Tool Box  

 
 

Vice 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-20004   Wilton 5 1/2" swivel steel vice, w/ mount $ 545.00 

Wiring 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-5001-6 Connect Brake Wire to Center Terminal $ 45.00 

5OPTION-905-5000-1 Option 7 Prong (Flat/RV Style) to 6 Prong Coiled Cord $ 45.00 

5OPTION-912-1001-4 
0 

Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot $ 125.00 



 

 

Jason Morey 

6750 Millbrook Road 

Remus, MI 49340 

USA 

989-561-2270 (Phone) 

989-561-2273 (Fax) 

www.banditchippers.com 
 

MODEL 255XP TRACK (15" DISC STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-255TRACK   Model 255XP Track - (15" Disc Style) Brush Bandit $ 82270.00 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD 45" diameter x 2" thick (2 knife pocket) chipper disc, each pocket equipped with (2) 1/2" x 4 1/2" 

x 8 15/32" dual edge knives. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 42 gallon steel fuel tank with lockable filler cap, aluminum sight gauge, and magnetic drain plug $ 0.00 

STANDARD 42 gallon steel hydraulic tank with lockable filler cap, aluminum sight gauge, and magnetic 

drain plug 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Gate valve for hydraulic tank $ 0.00 

STANDARD Slide box feed system (includes adjustable spring on each side) with (2) horizontal feed wheels 

10 5/8" diameter x 24 1/2" wide, driven by (2) 32.3 CID hydraulic motors. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Hydraulic lift cylinder - utilizes a hydraulic cylinder to raise or provide down pressure for the top 

feed wheel (controlled via radio remote control) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Bottom feed wheel clean out door (opens via spring latch pin allowing dirt and debris to fall out 

extending knife and component life) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with adjustable end chip deflector $ 0.00 

STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge bottom $ 0.00 

STANDARD 33 1/2" high x 64" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray, 

heavy-duty taillight covers, and spring lift assists 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables $ 0.00 

STANDARD Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions 

(forward / stop / reverse) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper $ 0.00 

STANDARD Banded chipper drive belts (adjustable via a sliding engine system) $ 0.00 

STANDARD Pressure check kit - Gauge is NOT included $ 0.00 

STANDARD Radio remote control with tether back-up (controls following functions: track forward/reverse, 

track left/right, discharge swivel left/right (n/a on stationary discharge), discharge deflector 

up/down, yoke up/down, feed forward/reverse, throttle, engine e-stop, and hydraulic winch if 

applicable). 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Stand alone hydraulic oil cooler $ 0.00 

STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00 

STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating without pin in place $ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1) 

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00 

STANDARD (2) radiator guard posts $ 0.00 
 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00 

http://www.banditchippers.com/
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333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00 

OPTION-914-5000-2 

6 

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 255 (Requires 

specification) 

$ 795.00 

OPTION-914-5000-2 

7 

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 255XP 

(Requires specification) 
$ 1525.00 

 

ENGINE 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-RC1581-109 PSI 5.7L, 165 horsepower GAS engine without clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour engine 

warranty and spark arrestor muffler) 

$ 16285.00 

990-RC1537-119 Caterpillar C3.4, 120 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000 

hour engine warranty) 

$ 26365.00 

990-RC1591-122 Caterpillar C4.4, 174 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL / STAGE V (Includes 2 

year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) 

$ 35285.00 

990-RC1548-130 John Deere 4045HFC04, 139 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year 

/ 2,000 hour engine warranty) 

$ 32440.00 

990-RC1549-131 John Deere 4045HFC09, 173 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year 
/ 2,000 hour engine warranty) 

$ 36915.00 

 

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

911-6000-49 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for PSI 165 horsepower gas engines (Includes 

1,000 CCA battery with box) - TRACK UNITS ONLY 

$ 4635.00 

700-6000-04 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 120 horsepower diesel engines (Includes 

1,000 CCA battery with box) - TRACK UNITS ONLY 

$ 8225.00 

700-6000-09 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 174 horsepower diesel engines (Includes 

1,000 CCA battery with box) (Includes enclosure by Bandit) - Track Units Only 

$ 7925.00 

911-6000-08 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for John Deere 125/139 horsepower diesel 

engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - TRACK UNITS ONLY 

$ 4310.00 

911-6000-09 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for John Deere 173 horsepower diesel engines 

(Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box) -Panel is mounted off of engine shroud 

in lockable composite cover - TRACK UNITS ONLY 

$ 4310.00 

 

CLUTCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

981-6000-29 WPT single plate clutch with high drives (Must be selected on track or loader units) $ 5750.00 

OPTION-915-5000-9 211 WPT double plate clutch with high drives (Must be selected on track or loader units) $ 12140.00 
 

DRIVE SYSTEM 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-101035 Standard drive system for engine horsepower options up to 145 horsepower $ 0.00 

OPTION-911-5000-1 

5 

High HP Drive System - (above 146 horsepower) - (Long Frame, 40 gallon tank) (only to be 

selected if more room is needed on the A Frame) 
$ 1215.00 

 

TRACK 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-1015-39 Caterpillar 305CR (400MM) rubber track undercarriage - (Includes 4 year track warranty for 

assembled components) 

990-1011-84 Caterpillar 305CR (400MM) steel track undercarriage - (Includes 4 year track warranty for 

assembled components) 

$ 0.00 

 
$ 2750.00 

 

INFEED 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-914-5000-3 33 1/2" high x 64" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed deflectors $ 725.00 

1OPTION-980-5001-2 

0 

Dinamic winch with line docking station and feed assist controlled via remote (Includes 5/16" 

diameter x 200' Teufelberger rope with 12" loop installed) 

$ 4500.00 

OPTION-905-5000-5 

9 
Hydraulic Last Chance Cables $ 565.00 
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1 

1 
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4 
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1 

OPTION-905-5001-1 Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed hopper $ 625.00 

5OPTION-999-5000-0 Fuel Saver (only available on engine with Murphy PV380 controller) $ 275.00 

0OPTION-911-5000-8 Clear Infeed Curtain - 64" Infeed $ 260.00 
 

FEED SYSTEM 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-914-5000-0 Double teeth for bottom feed wheel $ 225.00 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

Battery and Battery Box 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5000-1 

6 

Lockable steel battery box with (1) 1,000 CCA battery (in lieu of standard aluminum box) (All 

engines excluding Cummins) 

$ 125.00 

 

Bearings 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-100112 Debris resistant bearing package in lieu of standard $ 195.00 

Chipper Wear Kit 

Part # Description Unit Price 

500-0000-35 Model 255 wear kit (Includes 3 sets of knives, bolts, and nuts/washers, along with 1 anvil with 

hardware, knife sharpener, and anvil gauge) 

$ 795.00 

 

Cone Holder 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5000-7 Hoop style cone holder (weld on) $ 175.00 

Document Machine Weight 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-5001-1 Document Machine Weight $ 95.00 

Extended Warranties 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

900-6997-28 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C4.4 Cat Engines) $ 5770.00 

900-6010-40 5 year / 5,000 hour Warranty (4045 Deere engines) $ 1805.00 
 

Fire Extinguisher 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5001-6 2-1/2 Pound Fire Extinguisher with bolt on mount $ 150.00 

Fuel And Hydraulic Tanks 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5001-4 Lockable padlocks for steel fuel and hyd tanks $ 35.00 

Knife And Parts 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-626-5000-3 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) $ 65.00 

Lights 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-915-5000-7 Wig Wag LED strobe lights - for a machine without a winch (Single decal plate) $ 525.00 

3OPTION-915-5000-8 Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights - for a machine with a winch (Double decal plate) $ 525.00 
 

Manuals (Machine) 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-8901-61 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00 

Non-Skid Coating 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5001-9 Non skid coating on tongue and all step on areas $ 175.00 

Pressure Check 

Part # Description Unit Price 



 

2 

OPTION-980-5000-6 Pressure Check Gauge $ 95.00 

Tools 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-9916-36 Tool kit for Handfed Chippers 

Includes: 

- Screwdriver set (4 pc) 

- 1/2" Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft) 

- 1/2" Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc) 

- Crescent wrench 

- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 

- Balldriver tool set (13 pc) 

- 1/2" Drive slotted drag link socket 

- 26" Polymer Tool Box 

$ 620.00 



 

 

Jason Morey 

6750 Millbrook Road 

Remus, MI 49340 

USA 

989-561-2270 (Phone) 

989-561-2273 (Fax) 

www.banditchippers.com 
 

MODEL 280XP (18" DISC STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-280 Model 280XP - (18" Disc Style) Brush Bandit $ 49890.00 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD 55" diameter x 2" thick (2 knife pocket) chipper disc, each pocket equipped with (2) 1/2" x 4 1/2" 

x 7 1/4" and (1) 1/2" x 4 1/2" x 5 1/8" dual edge knives. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 60 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight gauge $ 0.00 

STANDARD 32 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight 

gauge 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Slide box feed system (includes adjustable spring on each side) with (2) horizontal feed wheels 

10 5/8" diameter x 20" wide, driven by (2) 32.3 CID hydraulic motors. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Gate valve for hydraulic tank $ 0.00 

STANDARD Hydraulic lift cylinder - utilizes a hydraulic cylinder to raise or provide down pressure for the top 

feed wheel 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 360 degree HAND crank swivel discharge (height adjustable) with 12" adjustable chip deflector $ 0.00 

STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge bottom $ 0.00 

STANDARD Bottom feed wheel clean out door (opens via spring latch pin allowing dirt and debris to fall out 

extending knife and component life) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 3/8" x 2" x 6" rectangular tubing with a 3/8" x 3" x 6" tubular tongue $ 0.00 

STANDARD Frame / Fender supports $ 0.00 

STANDARD 33 1/2" high x 64" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray, 

heavy-duty taillight covers, and spring lift assists 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (2) radiator guard posts $ 0.00 

STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables $ 0.00 

STANDARD Lockable aluminum toolbox $ 0.00 

STANDARD Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions 

(forward / stop / reverse) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 3/8" (G70) safety chains with spring loaded latch hooks $ 0.00 

STANDARD 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad $ 0.00 

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper $ 0.00 

STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled power cord & 

protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance lights with reflectors. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Banded chipper drive belts (adjustable via a sliding engine system) $ 0.00 

STANDARD Pressure check kit - Gauge is NOT included $ 0.00 

STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00 

STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating without pin in place $ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1) 

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00 

http://www.banditchippers.com/


 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00 

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00 

OPTION-955-5000-4 

4 

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 280 (Requires 

specification) 

$ 975.00 

OPTION-955-5000-4 

5 

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 280XP 

(Requires specification) 
$ 1875.00 

 

ENGINE 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-RC1533-115 John Deere 4045HFC04, 139 horsepower engine with NACD spring loaded clutch - Tier 4 

FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) 

$ 34145.00 

990-RC1595-126 John Deere 4045HFC09, 173 horsepower engine with NACD over center clutch - Tier 4 FINAL 

(Includes 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) 

$ 39295.00 

990-RC1591-122 Caterpillar C4.4, 174 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL / STAGE V (Includes 2 

year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) 

$ 35285.00 

990-RC1581-109 PSI 5.7L, 165 horsepower GAS engine without clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour engine 

warranty and spark arrestor muffler) 

$ 16285.00 

990-RC1172-753 Ford 6.2, 165 horsepower GAS engine without clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour engine 

warranty and spark arrestor muffler) 
$ 18990.00 

 

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

911-6000-46 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for PSI 165 horsepower gas engines (Includes 

1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with no 

cover 

$ 3095.00 

955-6000-34 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Ford 165 horsepower gas engines (Includes $ 3140.00 
 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with  

 lockable steel cover  

955-6000-31 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for John Deere 125/139 horsepower diesel $ 3050.00 
 engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in  

 lockable composite cover  

911-6000-45 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for John Deere 173 horsepower diesel engines $ 3240.00 
 (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box) - Panel is mounted off of engine  

 shroud in lockable composite cover  

700-6000-07 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 174 horsepower diesel engines (Includes $ 7715.00 
 1,000 CCA battery with box and enclosure by Bandit - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in  

 lockable composite cover  

 

CLUTCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100962 Clutch is included with engine / motor $ 0.00 

700-1000-13 NACD over center (double plate clutch) $ 1375.00 

700-1000-12 NACD Spring Loaded Clutch $ 1525.00 
 

INFEED 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-911-5000-8 Clear Infeed Curtain - 64" Infeed $ 260.00 

3OPTION-911-5001-0 

8 

Optional hydraulic bump bar for 64" wide FOLDING Infeed tray with one override mounted on 

the DRIVE side of the infeed 

$ 1650.00 

OPTION-911-5001-3 

6 

Optional hydraulic bump bar for 64" wide WELD infeed tray with overrides mounted on each 

side of infeed. 

$ 1750.00 

OPTION-911-5001-4 33 1/2" high x 64" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed deflectors $ 575.00 

7OPTION-980-5000-7 
3 

Dinamic winch with line docking station and manual push button feed assist (Includes 5/16" 

diameter x 200' Teufelberger rope with 12" loop installed) (Includes (1) manual rear stabilizer) 
$ 5350.00 
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OPTION-911-5001-6 

6 

Dinamic winch with line docking station with electronic joystick feed assist (Includes 5/16" 

diameter x 200' Teufelberger rope with 12" loop installed) (Includes (1) manual rear stabilizer) 

$ 6175.00 

OPTION-980-5000-3 Single rear manual stabilizer $ 115.00 

4OPTION-905-5000-5 Hydraulic Last Chance Cables $ 565.00 

9OPTION-905-5001-1 Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed hopper $ 625.00 

5OPTION-999-5000-0 Fuel Saver (only available on engine with Murphy PV380 controller) $ 275.00 

0OPTION-915-5000-4 

8 

Paint the hydraulic last chance handle/bar fluorescent yellow (paint#3592) and include UV 

protection. 

$ 245.00 

OPTION-905-5000-3 Install yellow vinyl grips on last chance reset bar $ 15.00 
 

FEED SYSTEM 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-911-5001-3 

0 

Palm frond package for feed wheels (18XP standard feed) - Includes feed wheel bearing 

scraper for top and bottom feed wheel, and 30 bottom feed wheel teeth in lieu of 12 

$ 850.00 

OPTION-915-5000-4 Spring Loaded Tool less Trap Door $ 250.00 

7OPTION-915-5000-4 Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (All-In-One Mount) $ 325.00 

1OPTION-911-5001-5 

9 

Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke up / down, 

discharge swivel, discharge flipper up/ down, throttle and engine e-stop) (MUST select 

hydraulic swivel discharge with hydraulic flipper option) - Tier 4 and gas engines only 

$ 9925.00 

OPTION-911-5001-5 

8 

Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke up / down, 

discharge swivel, discharge flipper up/ down (winch if ordered), throttle and engine e-stop) 

(MUST select hydraulic swivel discharge with hydraulic flipper option) - Tier 4 and gas engines 

only 

$ 9925.00 

 

AXLE 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-1017-64 Single 12,000 pound Torflex axle with electric brakes (zero degree down trail) $ 0.00 

OPTION-955-5000-0 Tandem 7,000 pound Torflex axles with electric brakes $ 0.00 
 

TIRES/RIMS 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100407 (2) 235/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt heavy-duty gray rims (8,000 pound axles on up) $ 0.00 

OPTION-937-5000-4 (2) 235/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt aluminum rims (8,000 pound axles on up) $ 1125.00 

3OPTION-955-5000-3 (4) ST235/80R16 tires mounted on 8 bolt white spoke rims (Tandem 7,000 pound axles only) $ 0.00 
 

FENDER 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100415 Aluminum bolt on fenders (Approximately 1/4" thick) (standard fender) $ 0.00 

OPTION-980-1002-6 12" HD bolt on steel fenders - single axle units only $ 90.00 

6OPTION-911-5000-5 3/16" heavy-duty steel weld on fenders for tandem axles $ 325.00 

4OPTION-937-5001-4 3/16" heavy-duty aluminum fenders for tandem axles $ 475.00 
 

HITCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100274 2-1/2" Wallace Forge Pintle Hitch $ 0.00 

OPTION-980-5000-5 3" Buyer's Product Pintle Hitch $ 75.00 
 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

Tire / Rim 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-5904-76 Spare tire mounted on heavy-duty gray rim (235/75R 17.5") $ 625.00 
 

900-5908-81 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (235/75R 17.5") $ 825.00 
 

900-5913-90 Spare tire mounted on white spoke rim (235/80R 16") - 8 bolt rim $ 275.00 

Battery and Battery Box 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-8000-3 

5 

Lockable battery disconnect switch $ 175.00 
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Bearings 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-100112 Debris resistant bearing package in lieu of standard $ 195.00 

Chipper Discharge 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-5000-9 

2 

270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge chute with manual 12" chip deflector (Includes 

height adjustable discharge & 270 degree discharge stops) 

$ 850.00 

OPTION-980-5000-9 

3 

270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with hydraulic controlled 12" chip deflector 

(Includes height adjustable discharge & 270 degree discharge stops) 

$ 1550.00 

OPTION-980-5001-7 Stops on discharge - 270 degree turn $ 40.00 
 

Chipper Disc with Knives 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-955-1000-0 Replaceable knife pocket wear plates $ 1950.00 

Chipper Wear Kit 

Part # Description Unit Price 

500-0000-36 Model 280 wear kit (Includes 3 sets of knives, bolts, and nuts/washers, along with 1 anvil with 

hardware, knife sharpener, and anvil gauge) 

$ 830.00 

 

Chocks & Chock Holders 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-10002 Aluminum Bolt On Chock Holders (Does not include chocks) $ 130.00 

7OPTION-980-5001-0 Rubber Wheel Chocks (2) $ 90.00 
 

Cone Holder 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-5000-3 Pole style cone holder (weld on) $ 105.00 

9OPTION-980-5000-4 Pole style cone holder (bolt on) $ 230.00 

0OPTION-905-5000-7 Hoop style cone holder (weld on) $ 175.00 

1OPTION-911-2001-4 Hoop style cone holder (bolt on) $ 325.00 

2OPTION-911-5001-2 Double Hoop style cone holder (bolt on) $ 510.00 

Document Machine Weight 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-5001-1 Document Machine Weight $ 95.00 

Extended Warranties 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-6997-28 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C4.4 Cat Engines) $ 5770.00 

900-6004-03 5 year / 5,000 hour warranty (Ford gas engines) $ 1825.00 
 

Fire Extinguisher 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5001-6 2-1/2 Pound Fire Extinguisher with bolt on mount $ 150.00 

Flag Holder 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-10009   Bolt-on flag holders (includes flags) - aluminum or steel fenders $ 105.00 

Fuel And Hydraulic Tanks 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-5001-4 Lockable padlocks for steel fuel and hyd tanks $ 35.00 

4OPTION-980-10009 Gate Valve for Fuel Tank $ 95.00 
 

Knife And Parts 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-626-5000-3 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) $ 65.00 

Lights 

Part # Description Unit Price 
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OPTION-915-5000-7 Wig Wag LED strobe lights - for a machine without a winch (Single decal plate) $ 525.00 

3OPTION-915-5000-8 Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights - for a machine with a winch (Double decal plate) $ 525.00 
 

Manuals (Machine) 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-8901-62 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00 

Miscellaneous Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-5000-1 4" x 6 1/2" inspection window on belt shield $ 125.00 

Non-Skid Coating 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5001-9 Non skid coating on tongue and all step on areas $ 175.00 

Mud Flap 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5000-1 (2) Mud Flaps (1/4" x 12" x 18") $ 95.00 

Pressure Check 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5000-6 Pressure Check Gauge $ 95.00 

Tongue 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-955-20003   12" longer Bolt-on tongue $ 300.00 

Tongue Jack 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-911-5000-0 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (in lieu of standard jack) $ 275.00 

8OPTION-911-5001-0 12,000 pound bolt on electric tongue jack (JackType: BoltOn $ 1775.00 

4 SupportCapacity: 12,000lbs.  

 LiftCapacity: 12,000lbs.  

 Travel:24"  

 Retracted:45"  

 Extended:69"  

 Clearance:--  

 Brand:Bulldog  

 )  

OPTION-905-5000-2 10,000 pound capacity tongue jack with spring return pad $ 225.00 

1OPTION-955-5000-0 Hydraulic tongue jack with multiple position drop leg $ 1725.00 
 

Tools 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

980-0503-19 Disc chipper tool kit to change knives for 5/8" bolts $ 105.00 

900-9916-36 Tool kit for Handfed Chippers $ 620.00 
 Includes:  

 - Screwdriver set (4 pc)  

 - 1/2" Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)  

 - 1/2" Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)  

 - Crescent wrench  

 - Open end wrench set (14 pc)  

 - Balldriver tool set (13 pc)  

 - 1/2" Drive slotted drag link socket  

 - 26" Polymer Tool Box  

 
 

Vice 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-20004   Wilton 5 1/2" swivel steel vice, w/ mount $ 545.00 

Wiring 

Part # Description Unit Price 



 

OPTION-905-5000-1 

5OPTION-912-1001-4 

0 

Option 7 Prong (Flat/RV Style) to 6 Prong Coiled Cord $ 45.00 

Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot $ 125.00 



 

 

Jason Morey 

6750 Millbrook Road 

Remus, MI 49340 

USA 

989-561-2270 (Phone) 

989-561-2273 (Fax) 

www.banditchippers.com 
 

MODEL 280XP HD (18" DISC STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-280HD Model 280XP HD - (18" Disc Style) Brush Bandit $ 58120.00 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD 55" diameter x 2" thick (2 knife pocket) chipper disc, each pocket equipped with (2) 1/2" x 4 1/2" 

x 7 1/4" and (1) 1/2" x 4 1/2" x 5 1/8" dual edge knives. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 60 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight gauge $ 0.00 

STANDARD 32 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight 

gauge 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Gate valve for hydraulic tank $ 0.00 

STANDARD Slide box feed system (w/ 2 adjustable springs on one side) and (2) horizontal feed wheels. 

Top wheel is 15 3/4" diameter x 20" wide driven via (1) 63.9 CID motor and chain. Bottom 

wheel is 10 5/8" diameter x 20" wide driven via (1) 63.9 CID motor. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Hydraulic lift cylinder - utilizes a hydraulic cylinder to raise or provide down pressure for the top 

feed wheel 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Bottom feed wheel clean out door (opens via spring latch pin allowing dirt and debris to fall out 

extending knife and component life) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 360 degree HAND crank swivel discharge (height adjustable) with 12" adjustable chip deflector $ 0.00 

STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge bottom $ 0.00 

STANDARD 33 1/2" high x 64" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray, 

heavy-duty taillight covers, and spring lift assists 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables $ 0.00 

STANDARD Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions 

(forward / stop / reverse) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper $ 0.00 

STANDARD 1/4" x 3" x 8" tubular steel frame with a 3/8" x 3" x 8" tubular steel tongue $ 0.00 

STANDARD Frame / Fender supports $ 0.00 

STANDARD (2) radiator guard posts $ 0.00 

STANDARD Lockable aluminum toolbox $ 0.00 

STANDARD 3/8" (G70) safety chains with spring loaded latch hooks $ 0.00 

STANDARD 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad $ 0.00 

STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled power cord & 

protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance lights with reflectors. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Banded chipper drive belts (adjustable via a sliding engine system) $ 0.00 

STANDARD Pressure check kit - Gauge is NOT included $ 0.00 

STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00 

STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating without pin in place $ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1) 

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable 
$ 0.00 
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STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00 

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00 

OPTION-955-5000-4 

6 

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 280HD (Requires 

specification) 

$ 975.00 

OPTION-955-5000-4 

7 

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 280HD 

(Requires specification) 
$ 1875.00 

 

CAB/LOADER 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-937-5003-2 

4 

Model 75 back hoe loader with swing out operator's console and electronic joystick controls 

(Includes: hydraulic oil cooler, 60 gallon hydraulic tank and HD solid infeed tray) 

$ 50600.00 

OPTION-937-5003-2 

8 

Model 75 back hoe loader controlled via radio remote control with tether back-up (Includes: 

hydraulic oil cooler, 60 gallon hydraulic tank and HD solid infeed tray) 
$ 50225.00 

 

ENGINE 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-RC1172-753 Ford 6.2, 165 horsepower GAS engine without clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour engine 

warranty and spark arrestor muffler) 

$ 18990.00 

990-RC1591-122 Caterpillar C4.4, 174 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL / STAGE V (Includes 2 

year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) 

$ 35285.00 

990-RC1605-176 Caterpillar C7.1L, 225 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL / Stage V (Includes 2 

year / 2,000 hour engine warranty)(Must select offset bearing pad option on track units) (must 

select offset bearing pad option on track units) 

$ 52490.00 

990-RC1595-126 John Deere 4045HFC09, 173 horsepower engine with NACD over center clutch - Tier 4 FINAL 

(Includes 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) 

$ 39295.00 

990-RC1288-869 John Deere 6068HFC08, 200 horsepower engine with over center style clutch - Tier 4 FINAL 

(Includes 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) (Must select offset bearing pad option on track 

units) (must select offset bearing pad option on track units) 

$ 57190.00 

 

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

955-6000-34 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Ford 165 horsepower gas engines (Includes 

1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with 

lockable steel cover 

$ 3140.00 

700-6000-07 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 174 horsepower diesel engines (Includes $ 7715.00 
 1,000 CCA battery with box and enclosure by Bandit - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in  

 lockable composite cover  

937-6000-97 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 225 horsepower diesel engines (Includes $ 3725.00 
 1,400 CCA battery with steel battery box) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in lockable  

 composite cover  

911-6000-45 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for John Deere 173 horsepower diesel engines $ 3240.00 
 (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box) - Panel is mounted off of engine  

 shroud in lockable composite cover  

937-6000-74 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for John Deere 200 horsepower diesel engines $ 3000.00 
 (Includes 1,400 CCA battery with steel battery box) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in  

 lockable composite cover  

 

CLUTCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100962 Clutch is included with engine / motor $ 0.00 

700-1000-12 NACD Spring Loaded Clutch $ 1525.00 

700-1000-13 NACD over center (double plate clutch) $ 1375.00 

700-1000-14 NACD over center (Triple plate clutch) $ 2865.00 
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OPTION-915-5000-9 211 WPT double plate clutch with high drives (Must be selected on track or loader units) $ 12140.00 

8OPTION-937-5002-1 

0 

311 WPT triple plate clutch with high drives (Must be selected on track or loader units) (275 

horsepower) 

$ 13250.00 

OPTION-937-5001-5 

0 

314 WPT triple plate clutch with high drives (Must be selected on track or loader units) (300 

horsepower on up) 
$ 21875.00 

 

DRIVE SYSTEM 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-1017-54 Standard frame and drive system included in base price $ 0.00 

OPTION-955-5000-4 Drive system and frame for Ford gas engine $ 1780.00 

3990-1015-64 Larger base and drive system for horsepower options 250 and above $ 1425.00 
 

INFEED 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-911-5001-5 33 1/2" high x 64" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed deflectors $ 575.00 

5OPTION-911-5001-3 

6 

Optional hydraulic bump bar for 64" wide WELD infeed tray with overrides mounted on each 

side of infeed. 

$ 1750.00 

OPTION-980-5000-9 

4 

Dinamic winch with line docking station with electronic joystick feed assist (Includes 5/16" 

diameter x 200' Teufelberger rope with 12" loop installed) (Includes (1) manual rear stabilizer 

unless dual rear hydraulic stabilizers are ordered) 

$ 6175.00 

OPTION-937-5000-5 Dual rear hydraulic stabilizers $ 2850.00 

7OPTION-911-5000-8 Clear Infeed Curtain - 64" Infeed $ 260.00 

3OPTION-905-5000-5 Hydraulic Last Chance Cables $ 565.00 

9OPTION-905-5000-3 Paint the hydraulic last chance cable handles/bars $ 175.00 

9OPTION-915-5000-4 

8 

Paint the hydraulic last chance handle/bar fluorescent yellow (paint#3592) and include UV 

protection. 

$ 245.00 

OPTION-905-5001-1 Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed hopper $ 625.00 

5OPTION-999-5000-0 Fuel Saver (only available on engine with Murphy PV380 controller) $ 275.00 
 

FEED SYSTEM 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-955-5000-4 

8 

Super sized spring loaded slide box feed system with (2) horizontal feed wheels. Top feed 

wheel is chain driven and is 15 3/4" diameter x 32" wide, and bottom feed wheel is 10 5/8" 

diameter x 32" wide. 

$ 1975.00 

OPTION-911-5001-5 

9 

Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke up / down, 

discharge swivel, discharge flipper up/ down, throttle and engine e-stop) (MUST select 

hydraulic swivel discharge with hydraulic flipper option) - Tier 4 and gas engines only 

$ 9925.00 

OPTION-911-5001-5 

8 

Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke up / down, 

discharge swivel, discharge flipper up/ down (winch if ordered), throttle and engine e-stop) 

(MUST select hydraulic swivel discharge with hydraulic flipper option) - Tier 4 and gas engines 

only 

$ 9925.00 

OPTION-925-5000-1 Hydraulic Flow Control (Double Pump Manifold) $ 625.00 

3OPTION-915-5000-4 Spring Loaded Tool less Trap Door $ 250.00 
 

AXLE 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD-900-59 Tandem 8K Torflex Electric Brake (zero down trail) $ 0.00 

0O9P-4T5ION-955-5000-3 Tandem 10,000 pound Torflex axles with electric brakes - Loader units only $ 2125.00 

6OPTION-955-5000-3 Tandem 10,000 pound Torflex axles with electric brakes $ 2125.00 
 

TIRES/RIMS 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD-900-59 (4) 215/75R17.5 tires mounted on 8 bolt HD gray rims $ 0.00 

0O8P-3T9ION-955-5000-3 (4) 215/75R17.5 tires mounted on 8 bolt aluminum rims $ 1875.00 

2OPTION-955-5000-3 (4) 235/75R17.5 tires mounted on 8 bolt HD gray rims $ 385.00 

3OPTION-955-5000-3 
4 

(4) 235/75R17.5 tires mounted on 8 bolt aluminum rims $ 2295.00 



STANDARD-21FN 14" wide steel weld on tandem axle fender (for 8K tandem axles) $ 0.00 
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OPTION-955-5000-3 16" wide steel weld on tandem axle fenders for 10,000 pound axles $ 95.00 

HITCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD-912-20 2-1/2" Wallace Forge Pintle Hitch $ 0.00 

0O0P3T7ION-980-5000-5 3" Buyer's Product Pintle Hitch $ 75.00 
 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

Tire / Rim 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

900-5908-39 Spare tire mounted on heavy-duty gray rim (215/75R 17.5") $ 525.00 

900-5908-80 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (215/75R 17.5") $ 775.00 

900-5904-76 Spare tire mounted on heavy-duty gray rim (235/75R 17.5") $ 625.00 

900-5908-81 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (235/75R 17.5") $ 825.00 
 

Bearings 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-100112 Debris resistant bearing package in lieu of standard $ 195.00 

Chipper Discharge 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-5000-9 

2 

270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge chute with manual 12" chip deflector (Includes 

height adjustable discharge & 270 degree discharge stops) 

$ 850.00 

OPTION-980-5000-9 

3 

270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with hydraulic controlled 12" chip deflector 

(Includes height adjustable discharge & 270 degree discharge stops) 

$ 1550.00 

OPTION-980-5001-7 Stops on discharge - 270 degree turn $ 40.00 
 

Chipper Disc with Knives 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-955-1000-0 Replaceable knife pocket wear plates $ 1950.00 

Chipper Wear Kit 

Part # Description Unit Price 

500-0000-36 Model 280 wear kit (Includes 3 sets of knives, bolts, and nuts/washers, along with 1 anvil with 

hardware, knife sharpener, and anvil gauge) 

$ 830.00 

 

Chocks & Chock Holders 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-10002 Aluminum Bolt On Chock Holders (Does not include chocks) $ 130.00 

7OPTION-980-5001-0 Rubber Wheel Chocks (2) $ 90.00 
 

Cone Holder 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-5000-3 Pole style cone holder (weld on) $ 105.00 

9OPTION-980-5000-4 Pole style cone holder (bolt on) $ 230.00 

0OPTION-905-5000-7 Hoop style cone holder (weld on) $ 175.00 

1OPTION-911-2001-4 Hoop style cone holder (bolt on) $ 325.00 

2OPTION-911-5001-2 Double Hoop style cone holder (bolt on) $ 510.00 

Document Machine Weight 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-5001-1 Document Machine Weight $ 95.00 
 

Fire Extinguisher 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5001-6 

1 

2-1/2 Pound Fire Extinguisher with bolt on mount $ 150.00 

FENDER 

Part # Description Unit Price 

 



OPTION-980-10009   Bolt-on flag holders (includes flags) - aluminum or steel fenders $ 105.00 
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Fuel And Hydraulic Tanks 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-5001-4 Lockable padlocks for steel fuel and hyd tanks $ 35.00 

4OPTION-980-10009 Gate Valve for Fuel Tank $ 95.00 
 

Knife And Parts 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-626-5000-3 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) $ 65.00 

Lights 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-915-5000-7 Wig Wag LED strobe lights - for a machine without a winch (Single decal plate) $ 525.00 

3OPTION-915-5000-8 Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights - for a machine with a winch (Double decal plate) $ 525.00 
 

Manuals (Machine) 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-8901-62 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00 

Miscellaneous Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-5000-1 4" x 6 1/2" inspection window on belt shield $ 125.00 

Non-Skid Coating 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5001-9 Non skid coating on tongue and all step on areas $ 175.00 

Mud Flap 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5000-1 (2) Mud Flaps (1/4" x 12" x 18") $ 95.00 

Pressure Check 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5000-6 Pressure Check Gauge $ 95.00 

Tongue Jack 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-905-5000-2 10,000 pound capacity tongue jack with spring return pad $ 225.00 

1OPTION-955-5000-0 Hydraulic tongue jack with multiple position drop leg $ 1725.00 
 

Tools 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

980-0503-19 Disc chipper tool kit to change knives for 5/8" bolts $ 105.00 

900-9916-36 Tool kit for Handfed Chippers $ 620.00 
 Includes:  

 - Screwdriver set (4 pc)  

 - 1/2" Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)  

 - 1/2" Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)  

 - Crescent wrench  

 - Open end wrench set (14 pc)  

 - Balldriver tool set (13 pc)  

 - 1/2" Drive slotted drag link socket  

 - 26" Polymer Tool Box  

 
 

Vice 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-20004 

4 

Wilton 5 1/2" swivel steel vice, w/ mount $ 545.00 

Flag Holder 

Part # Description Unit Price 

 



 

Wiring 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5000-1 

5OPTION-912-1001-4 

0 

Option 7 Prong (Flat/RV Style) to 6 Prong Coiled Cord $ 45.00 

Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot $ 125.00 



 

 

Jason Morey 

6750 Millbrook Road 

Remus, MI 49340 

USA 

989-561-2270 (Phone) 

989-561-2273 (Fax) 

www.banditchippers.com 
 

MODEL 65XP (6" DISC STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-65 Model 65XP - (6" Disc Style) Brush Bandit $ 14345.00 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD 26" diameter x 3/4" thick (2 knife pocket) chipper disc, each pocket equipped with (1) 1/2" x 4" x 

7 1/4" dual edge knife. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 7 gallon Flambeau EPA Plastic tank with carb canister and fuel gauge $ 0.00 

STANDARD 7 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug $ 0.00 

STANDARD Hinged yoke assembly with a single 10 5/8" diameter x 11 1/2" wide feed wheel $ 0.00 

STANDARD Top feed wheel jack mount with locking pin to raise & lock top feed wheel using tongue jack $ 0.00 

STANDARD 360 degree manual swivel discharge with 12" adjustable chip deflector $ 0.00 

STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge bottom $ 0.00 

STANDARD 24" high x 42" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed tray $ 0.00 

STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables $ 0.00 

STANDARD Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions 

(forward / stop / reverse) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper $ 0.00 

STANDARD 3/16" x 2" x 4" rectangular tubing with a 1/4" x 2" x 4" tubular tongue $ 0.00 

STANDARD 1/4" (G70) safety chains with spring loaded latch hooks $ 0.00 

STANDARD 2,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad $ 0.00 

STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled power cord & 

protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance lights with reflectors. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Banded chipper drive belts (adjustable via a sliding engine system) $ 0.00 

STANDARD Pressure check kit for 65/75 - Single Wheel - Gauge is NOT included $ 0.00 

STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00 

STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating without pin in place $ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1) 

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00 
 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00 

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00 

OPTION-626-5000-8 

3 

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 65XP (Requires 

specification) 

$ 600.00 

OPTION-626-5000-8 

4 

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 65XP 

(Requires specification) 
$ 1150.00 

 

ENGINE 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-RC0839-421 Kohler CH740, 25 horsepower gas engine (Includes 3 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) $ 2840.00 
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990-RC0949-531 Kohler CH980, 35 horsepower gas engine (Includes 3 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) $ 4105.00 

990-RC1194-775A Kohler CH1000, 37 horsepower gas engine (direct drive - NO clutch) (Model 65/75) (Includes 3 

year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) 

$ 4295.00 

990-RC0747-328 Vanguard 613477, 35 horsepower gas engine (Includes 3 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) $ 3695.00 
 

INFEED 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-626-1000-9 Optional hydraulic bump bar for 42" wide infeed tray (no override) $ 1625.00 

6OPTION-626-5000-2 Rear Stabilizer - 65/75 $ 75.00 

5OPTION-905-5000-5 Hydraulic Last Chance Cables $ 565.00 

9OPTION-907-5000-1 Shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed hopper $ 550.00 

3OPTION-626-5000-8 Clear Infeed Curtain - 42" Infeed $ 185.00 
 

FEED SYSTEM 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-626-5000-4 

8 

Double teeth on bottom feed wheel (11" wide feed wheel) **(ONLY AVAILABLE WITH DUAL 

FEED WHEELS)** 

$ 130.00 

OPTION-626-5000-0 

7 

Hinged yoke assembly with DUAL feed wheels (Top feed wheel is 10 5/8" diameter x 11 1/2" 

wide and bottom feed wheel is 6 1/2" diameter x 11 1/2" wide). 

$ 1475.00 

OPTION-980-10012 

3 

Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (note: this option is standard on all track 

machines with the Bandit control panel) 
$ 285.00 

 

AXLE 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100439 Single 2,200 pound non-brake Torflex EZ lube axle $ 0.00 

OPTION-626-10003 Single 3,500 pound non-brake Torflex EZ lube axle $ 280.00 

7OPTION-626-5000-0 Single 3,500 pound electric brake Torflex EZ lube axle $ 415.00 

9OPTION-907-5000-1 Single 3,500 pound Torflex EZ lube axle with hydraulic brakes $ 795.00 
 

TIRES/RIMS 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100403 (2) 20.5 x 8" x 10" tires mounted on 5-bolt white solid rims (standard tires for 2,200 pound axle) $ 0.00 

OPTION-626-5000-1 

7 

(2) P-185 x 14" tires mounted on 5-bolt white modular rims (must select with 3,500 pound axle 

upgrade) 
$ 145.00 

 

FENDER 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100411 10 gauge steel weld on fenders (standard fenders for 2,200 pound axle with 20.5" x 8" x 10" 

tires) 

$ 0.00 

OPTION-626-5000-1 Aluminum bolt on fenders for 20.5 x 8 tires (in lieu of 10 gauge steel fenders) $ 405.00 

8OPTION-626-5000-1 Heavy-duty steel weld on fenders $ 125.00 

6OPTION-626-5000-1 Aluminum bolt on fenders for P185 x 14 tires $ 285.00 
 

HITCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100276 2" Fulton Ball Hitch $ 0.00 

OPTION-980-5000-5 3" Buyer's Product Pintle Hitch $ 75.00 

2OPTION-626-5000-1 2" Adjustable Croftball Hitch $ 125.00 

3OPTION-626-5000-1 2" Bulldog Hitch $ 150.00 

1OPTION-626-5000-2 2-1/2" Pintle Hitch $ 125.00 

2OPTION-626-5000-1 2-5/16" Ball Hitch with Model 20 actuator for Hydraulic brake axles (18" shorter tongue) $ 1055.00 
 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

Tire / Rim 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-626-5000-2 Spare tire mounted on white solid rim (20.5 x 8 x 10") $ 160.00 

7OPTION-626-5000-2 
8 

Spare tire mounted on white modular rim (P185 x 14") $ 225.00 
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990-1014-99 Spare tire mounted on steel rim (10R x 17.5" tire) $ 550.00 

Battery and Battery Box 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-626-5000-8 Optional battery disconnect, mounted $ 195.00 

Chipper Discharge 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-626-5000-8 Hand crank height adjustable discharge (gas engines only) $ 375.00 

Chipper Wear Kit 

Part # Description Unit Price 

500-0000-52 Model 65 wear kit (Includes 3 sets of knives, bolts, and nuts/washers, along with 1 anvil with 

hardware, knife sharpener, and anvil gauge) 

$ 285.00 

 

Chocks & Chock Holders 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-10002 Aluminum Bolt On Chock Holders (Does not include chocks) $ 130.00 

7OPTION-980-5001-0 Rubber Wheel Chocks (2) $ 90.00 
 

Cone Holder 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5000-3 Pole style cone holder (weld on) $ 105.00 

Document Machine Weight 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-5001-1 Document Machine Weight $ 95.00 

Engine Related Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-626-5000-3 Engine top cover (Gas engines only) (Briggs, Kohler or Vanguard Engines Only.) $ 325.00 

0OPTION-626-1000-8 Auto feed (non-reversing) with IEC tach $ 975.00 
 

Fire Extinguisher 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-907-5000-2 Bolt-on 2 1/2 pound fire extinguisher (gas engines only) $ 140.00 

Flag Holder 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-10009   Bolt-on flag holders (includes flags) - aluminum or steel fenders $ 105.00 

Fuel And Hydraulic Tanks 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-5001-4 Lockable padlocks for steel fuel and hyd tanks $ 35.00 

4OPTION-626-5000-6 Lockable filler cap for plastic fuel tank and steel hydraulic tank (includes padlocks) $ 95.00 

5OPTION-980-10009 Gate Valve for Fuel Tank $ 95.00 

5OPTION-905-5000-2 Gate valve for hydraulic tank $ 130.00 

3OPTION-626-5000-0 8 gallon steel fuel tank in lieu of standard $ 145.00 

6OPTION-626-5000-7 Fuel line shutoff for plastic fuel tank (in-line) $ 40.00 

Knife And Parts 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-626-5000-3 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) $ 65.00 

Manuals (Machine) 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-8901-58 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00 
 

Miscellaneous Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-100691 Rental package (Includes: DVD and rental validation form) $ 75.00 

Mud Flap 

Part # Description Unit Price 
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OPTION-905-5000-1 (2) Mud Flaps (1/4" x 12" x 18") $ 95.00 

Pressure Check 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5000-6 Pressure Check Gauge $ 95.00 

Tongue Jack 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-10011 8,000# capacity tongue jack with stationary foot pad (in lieu of standard 5,000 pound jack) $ 110.00 

3OPTION-911-5000-0 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (includes standard jack) $ 350.00 
 

Tool Box 

Part # Description Unit Price 

911-1000-08 Lockable aluminum tool box $ 175.00 

Tools 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

986-0501-22 Tool kit to change knives for 1/2" bolt $ 105.00 

OPTION-626-5000-3 Tool kit for Handfed Chippers $ 620.00 

6 (Includes:  

 - Screwdriver set (4 pc)  

 - 1/2" Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)  

 - 1/2" Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)  

 - Crescent wrench  

 - Open end wrench set (14 pc)  

 - Balldriver tool set (13 pc)  

 - 1/2" Drive slotted drag link socket  

 - 26" Polymer Tool Box  

 )  

 
 

Trailer Related Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-626-10005   Heavy-duty enclosed Lexan taillight covers $ 225.00 

Vice 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-20004   Wilton 5 1/2" swivel steel vice, w/ mount $ 545.00 

Wiring 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-905-5000-1 Option 7 Prong (Flat/RV Style) to 6 Prong Coiled Cord $ 45.00 

5OPTION-912-1001-4 
0 

Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot $ 125.00 



 

 

Jason Morey 

6750 Millbrook Road 

Remus, MI 49340 

USA 

989-561-2270 (Phone) 

989-561-2273 (Fax) 

www.banditchippers.com 
 

MODEL 65XP CB (6" DISC STYLE) CHIPPER / CHIP BOX COMBO UNIT 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-CB65 Model 65XP CB - (6" Disc Style) Chipper / Chip Box Combo Unit $ 35510.00 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD Hinged yoke assembly with a single 10 5/8" diameter x 11 1/2" wide feed wheel $ 0.00 

STANDARD 26" diameter x 3/4" thick (2 knife pocket) chipper disc, each pocket equipped with (1) 1/2" x 4" x 

7 1/4" dual edge knife. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions 

(forward / stop / reverse) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 7 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug and aluminium sight gauge $ 0.00 

STANDARD Top feed wheel jack mount with locking pin to raise & lock top feed wheel using tongue jack $ 0.00 

STANDARD 360 degree chipper turntable with spring loaded lock pin $ 0.00 

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper $ 0.00 

STANDARD 8.5 cubic yard hydraulic powered chip box w/ dual rear side opening doors. $ 0.00 

STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables $ 0.00 

STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating without pin in place $ 0.00 

STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00 

STANDARD 3/16" x 2" x 6" rectangular tubing with a 1/4" x 3" x 6" tubular tongue $ 0.00 

STANDARD 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad $ 0.00 

STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled power cord & 

protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance lights with reflectors. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Pressure check kit for 65/75 - Single Wheel - Gauge is NOT included $ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1) 

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00 

STANDARD 360 degree manual swivel discharge with 12" adjustable chip deflector $ 0.00 

STANDARD 24" high x 42" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed tray $ 0.00 
 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00 

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00 
 

ENGINE 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-RC0839-421 Kohler CH740, 25 horsepower gas engine (Includes 3 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) $ 2840.00 

990-RC0747-328 Vanguard 613477, 35 horsepower gas engine (Includes 3 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) $ 3695.00 

990-RC0949-531 Kohler CH980, 35 horsepower gas engine (Includes 3 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) $ 4105.00 
 

INFEED 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5000-5 

9 

Hydraulic Last Chance Cables $ 565.00 
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FEED SYSTEM 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-100053 Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (for units without autofeed) $ 325.00 

AXLE 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-1015-51 Tandem 7,000 pound Spring axles with electric brakes $ 0.00 

TIRES/RIMS 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-1017-65 (4) ST235/80R 16" tires mounted on 8-bolt white spoke rims (Tire is approximately 9.43" wide, 

tire capacity is 3,520 pounds each) (Tandem 7,000 pound axles only) 

$ 0.00 

OPTION-910-5000-1 

2 

(4) ST235/80R 16" tires mounted on 8-bolt Aluminum rims (Tire is approximately 9.43" wide, 

tire capacity is 3,520 pounds each) (Tandem 7,000 pound axles only) 
$ 725.00 

 

HITCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100274 2-1/2" Wallace Forge Pintle Hitch $ 0.00 

OPTION-980-5000-5 3" Buyer's Product Pintle Hitch $ 75.00 
 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

Tire / Rim 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-5913-94 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (235/80R 16") $ 375.00 
 

900-5913-90 Spare tire mounted on white spoke rim (235/80R 16") - 8 bolt rim $ 275.00 

Chipper Wear Kit 

Part # Description Unit Price 

500-0000-52 Model 65 wear kit (Includes 3 sets of knives, bolts, and nuts/washers, along with 1 anvil with 

hardware, knife sharpener, and anvil gauge) 

$ 285.00 

 

Chocks & Chock Holders 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-10002 Aluminum Bolt On Chock Holders (Does not include chocks) $ 130.00 

7OPTION-980-5001-0 Rubber Wheel Chocks (2) $ 90.00 
 

Cone Holder 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-5000-3 Pole style cone holder (weld on) $ 105.00 

9OPTION-911-2001-4 Hoop style cone holder (bolt on) $ 325.00 
 

Document Machine Weight 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-5001-1 Document Machine Weight $ 95.00 

Engine Related Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-626-5000-3 Engine top cover (Gas engines only) (Briggs, Kohler or Vanguard Engines Only.) $ 325.00 

0OPTION-626-1000-8 Auto feed (non-reversing) with IEC tach $ 975.00 
 

Fire Extinguisher 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5001-6 2-1/2 Pound Fire Extinguisher with bolt on mount $ 150.00 

Flag Holder 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-10009   Bolt-on flag holders (includes flags) - aluminum or steel fenders $ 105.00 

Fuel And Hydraulic Tanks 

Part # Description Unit Price 
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OPTION-626-5000-0 8 gallon steel fuel tank in lieu of standard $ 145.00 

6OPTION-905-5000-2 Gate valve for hydraulic tank $ 130.00 
 

Knife And Parts 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-626-5000-3 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) $ 65.00 

Lights 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-915-5000-7 Wig Wag LED strobe lights - for a machine without a winch (Single decal plate) $ 525.00 

3OPTION-915-5000-8 Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights - for a machine with a winch (Double decal plate) $ 525.00 
 

Pressure Check 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5000-6 Pressure Check Gauge $ 95.00 

Tongue Jack 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5000-2 10,000 pound capacity tongue jack with spring return pad $ 225.00 

Tool Box 

Part # Description Unit Price 

911-1000-08 Lockable aluminum tool box $ 175.00 

Tools 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

900-9916-36 Tool kit for Handfed Chippers $ 620.00 
 Includes:  

 - Screwdriver set (4 pc)  

 - 1/2" Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)  

 - 1/2" Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)  

 - Crescent wrench  

 - Open end wrench set (14 pc)  

 - Balldriver tool set (13 pc)  

 - 1/2" Drive slotted drag link socket  

 - 26" Polymer Tool Box  

 
 

Vice 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-20004   Wilton 5 1/2" swivel steel vice, w/ mount $ 545.00 

Wiring 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100088 7-PRONG (Round Pin) Male trailer plug $ 50.00 

990-100089 7-PRONG (Flat Pin/RV-Style) Male trailer plug $ 45.00 

OPTION-912-1001-4 

0 
Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot $ 125.00 



 

4 

 

Jason Morey 

6750 Millbrook Road 

Remus, MI 49340 

USA 

989-561-2270 (Phone) 

989-561-2273 (Fax) 

www.banditchippers.com 
 

MODEL 65XP PTO 3-POINT HITCH UNIT (6" DISC STYLE) PTO BRUSH BANDIT 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-65PTO Model 65XP PTO 3-Point Hitch Unit - (6" Disc Style) PTO Brush Bandit $ 13285.00 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD Hinged yoke assembly with a single 10 5/8" diameter x 11 1/2" wide feed wheel $ 0.00 

STANDARD 26" diameter x 3/4" thick (2 knife pocket) chipper disc, each pocket equipped with (1) 1/2" x 4" x 

7 1/4" dual edge knife. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 6 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug $ 0.00 

STANDARD Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions 

(forward / stop / reverse) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 360 degree manual swivel discharge with 12" adjustable chip deflector $ 0.00 

STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge bottom $ 0.00 

STANDARD Top feed wheel jack mount with locking pin to raise & lock top feed wheel using tongue jack $ 0.00 

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper $ 0.00 

STANDARD 29" high x 42" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray $ 0.00 

STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables $ 0.00 

STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1) 

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Drive Shaft to connect chipper to tractor is NOT included $ 0.00 

STANDARD Category 1 hitch with (3/4" top and 7/8" bottom pins) $ 0.00 

STANDARD Drive for 540 RPM tractor PTO (drive shaft connecting PTO chipper to tractor is NOT included) $ 0.00 

STANDARD Pressure check kit for 65/75 - Single Wheel - Gauge is NOT included $ 0.00 
 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00 

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00 

OPTION-986-5000-5 

9 

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - PTO (Requires 

specification) 
$ 600.00 

 

INFEED 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5000-3 Single rear manual stabilizer $ 115.00 

FEED SYSTEM 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100053 Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (for units without autofeed) $ 325.00 

OPTION-626-5000-4 

8 

Double teeth on bottom feed wheel (11" wide feed wheel) **(ONLY AVAILABLE WITH DUAL 

FEED WHEELS)** 
$ 130.00 

http://www.banditchippers.com/
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990-100060 Dual feed wheels (Top feed wheel is 10 5/8" diameter x 11 1/2" wide, bottom feed wheel is 6 

1/2" diameter x 11 1/2" wide). 

$ 1475.00 

OPTION-626-5000-7 Automatic Feed System Governor with Digital Tach/hour $ 1050.00 
 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

Chipper Discharge 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5001-7 Stops on discharge - 270 degree turn $ 40.00 

Chipper Wear Kit 

Part # Description Unit Price 

500-0000-52 Model 65 wear kit (Includes 3 sets of knives, bolts, and nuts/washers, along with 1 anvil with 

hardware, knife sharpener, and anvil gauge) 

$ 285.00 

 

Cone Holder 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5000-3 Pole style cone holder (weld on) $ 105.00 

Document Machine Weight 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-5001-1 Document Machine Weight $ 95.00 

Fire Extinguisher 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5001-6 2-1/2 Pound Fire Extinguisher with bolt on mount $ 150.00 

Fuel And Hydraulic Tanks 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-905-5000-2 Gate valve for hydraulic tank $ 130.00 

3OPTION-980-5001-4 Lockable padlocks for steel fuel and hyd tanks $ 35.00 
 

Knife And Parts 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-626-5000-3 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) $ 65.00 

Lights 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-915-5000-7 Wig Wag LED strobe lights - for a machine without a winch (Single decal plate) $ 525.00 

3OPTION-915-5000-8 Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights - for a machine with a winch (Double decal plate) $ 525.00 
 

Pressure Check 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5000-6 Pressure Check Gauge $ 95.00 

PTO Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-626-5000-7 6 Spline 1-3/8 dia Jack Shaft in Lieu of Straight $ 425.00 

8OPTION-626-5000-7 Optional Height Adjustable Legs $ 985.00 
 

Tools 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

900-9916-36 Tool kit for Handfed Chippers $ 620.00 
 Includes:  

 - Screwdriver set (4 pc)  

 - 1/2" Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)  

 - 1/2" Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)  

 - Crescent wrench  

 - Open end wrench set (14 pc)  

 - Balldriver tool set (13 pc)  

 - 1/2" Drive slotted drag link socket  

 - 26" Polymer Tool Box  
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Jason Morey 

6750 Millbrook Road 

Remus, MI 49340 

USA 

989-561-2270 (Phone) 

989-561-2273 (Fax) 

www.banditchippers.com 
 

MODEL 65XP PTO TRAILERIZED UNIT (6" DISC STYLE) PTO BRUSH BANDIT 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-65PTO-T Model 65XP PTO Trailerized Unit - (6" Disc Style) PTO Brush Bandit $ 14500.00 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD 26" diameter x 3/4" thick (2 knife pocket) chipper disc, each pocket equipped with (1) 1/2" x 4" x 

7 1/4" dual edge knife. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 6 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug $ 0.00 

STANDARD Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions 

(forward / stop / reverse) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper $ 0.00 

STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables $ 0.00 

STANDARD Single 2,200# axle with (2) 20.5 x 8 x 10, load range "D" tires for PTO units $ 0.00 

STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00 

STANDARD 360 degree manual swivel discharge with 12" adjustable chip deflector $ 0.00 

STANDARD 5,000 pound side crank tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad for PTO units $ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1) 

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Drive for 540 RPM tractor PTO (drive shaft connecting PTO chipper to tractor is NOT included) $ 0.00 

STANDARD Drive Shaft to connect chipper to tractor is NOT included $ 0.00 

STANDARD Hinged yoke assembly with a single 10 5/8" diameter x 11 1/2" wide feed wheel $ 0.00 

STANDARD Top feed wheel jack mount with locking pin to raise & lock top feed wheel using tongue jack $ 0.00 

STANDARD 29" high x 42" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray $ 0.00 

STANDARD Pressure check kit for 65/75 - Single Wheel - Gauge is NOT included $ 0.00 
 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00 

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00 

OPTION-986-5000-5 

9 

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - PTO (Requires 

specification) 
$ 600.00 

 

INFEED 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5000-3 Single rear manual stabilizer $ 115.00 

FEED SYSTEM 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-100053 Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (for units without autofeed) $ 325.00 
 

990-100060 Dual feed wheels (Top feed wheel is 10 5/8" diameter x 11 1/2" wide, bottom feed wheel is 6 

1/2" diameter x 11 1/2" wide). 

$ 1475.00 

http://www.banditchippers.com/
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OPTION-626-5000-7 Automatic Feed System Governor with Digital Tach/hour $ 1050.00 

HITCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100276 2" Fulton Ball Hitch $ 0.00 

OPTION-626-5000-2 2-1/2" Pintle Hitch $ 125.00 
 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

Chipper Wear Kit 

Part # Description Unit Price 

500-0000-52 Model 65 wear kit (Includes 3 sets of knives, bolts, and nuts/washers, along with 1 anvil with 

hardware, knife sharpener, and anvil gauge) 

$ 285.00 

 

Cone Holder 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5000-3 Pole style cone holder (weld on) $ 105.00 

Document Machine Weight 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-5001-1 Document Machine Weight $ 95.00 

Fire Extinguisher 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5001-6 2-1/2 Pound Fire Extinguisher with bolt on mount $ 150.00 

Fuel And Hydraulic Tanks 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-905-5000-2 Gate valve for hydraulic tank $ 130.00 

3OPTION-980-5001-4 Lockable padlocks for steel fuel and hyd tanks $ 35.00 
 

Knife And Parts 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-626-5000-3 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) $ 65.00 

Lights 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-915-5000-7 Wig Wag LED strobe lights - for a machine without a winch (Single decal plate) $ 525.00 

3OPTION-915-5000-8 Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights - for a machine with a winch (Double decal plate) $ 525.00 
 

Pressure Check 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5000-6 Pressure Check Gauge $ 95.00 

PTO Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-626-5000-7 6 Spline 1-3/8 dia Jack Shaft in Lieu of Straight $ 425.00 

Tools 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

900-9916-36 Tool kit for Handfed Chippers $ 620.00 
 Includes:  

 - Screwdriver set (4 pc)  

 - 1/2" Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)  

 - 1/2" Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)  

 - Crescent wrench  

 - Open end wrench set (14 pc)  

 - Balldriver tool set (13 pc)  

 - 1/2" Drive slotted drag link socket  

 - 26" Polymer Tool Box  



 

 

Jason Morey 

6750 Millbrook Road 

Remus, MI 49340 

USA 

989-561-2270 (Phone) 

989-561-2273 (Fax) 

www.banditchippers.com 
 

MODEL 75XP (7" DISC STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-75 Model 75XP - (7" Disc Style) Brush Bandit $ 17070.00 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD 26" diameter x 3/4" thick (2 knife pocket) chipper disc, each pocket equipped with (1) 1/2" x 4" x 

8 3/8" dual edge knife. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 7 gallon Flambeau EPA Plastic tank with carb canister and fuel gauge $ 0.00 

STANDARD 7 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug $ 0.00 

STANDARD Hinged yoke assembly with a single 10 5/8" diameter x 11 1/2" wide feed wheel $ 0.00 

STANDARD Top feed wheel jack mount with locking pin to raise & lock top feed wheel using tongue jack $ 0.00 

STANDARD 360 degree manual swivel discharge with 12" adjustable chip deflector $ 0.00 

STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge bottom $ 0.00 

STANDARD 24" high x 42" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed tray $ 0.00 

STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables $ 0.00 

STANDARD Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions 

(forward / stop / reverse) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper $ 0.00 

STANDARD 3/16" x 2" x 4" rectangular tubing with a 1/4" x 2" x 4" tubular tongue $ 0.00 

STANDARD 1/4" (G70) safety chains with spring loaded latch hooks $ 0.00 

STANDARD 2,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad $ 0.00 

STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled power cord & 

protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance lights with reflectors. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Banded chipper drive belts (adjustable via a sliding engine system) $ 0.00 

STANDARD Pressure check kit for 65/75 - Single Wheel - Gauge is NOT included $ 0.00 

STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00 

STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating without pin in place $ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1) 

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00 
 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00 

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00 

OPTION-907-5000-2 

9 

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 75XP (Requires 

specification) 

$ 600.00 

OPTION-907-5000-3 

0 

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 75XP 

(Requires specification) 
$ 1150.00 

 

ENGINE 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-RC0839-421 Kohler CH740, 25 horsepower gas engine (Includes 3 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) $ 2840.00 

http://www.banditchippers.com/
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990-RC0949-531 Kohler CH980, 35 horsepower gas engine (Includes 3 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) $ 4105.00 

990-RC1194-775A Kohler CH1000, 37 horsepower gas engine (direct drive - NO clutch) (Model 65/75) (Includes 3 

year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) 

$ 4295.00 

990-RC0747-328 Vanguard 613477, 35 horsepower gas engine (Includes 3 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) $ 3695.00 
 

INFEED 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-907-5000-1 Shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed hopper $ 550.00 

3OPTION-626-1000-9 Optional hydraulic bump bar for 42" wide infeed tray (no override) $ 1625.00 

6OPTION-626-5000-2 Rear Stabilizer - 65/75 $ 75.00 

5OPTION-905-5000-5 Hydraulic Last Chance Cables $ 565.00 

9OPTION-626-5000-8 Clear Infeed Curtain - 42" Infeed $ 185.00 
 

FEED SYSTEM 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-626-5000-4 

8 

Double teeth on bottom feed wheel (11" wide feed wheel) **(ONLY AVAILABLE WITH DUAL 

FEED WHEELS)** 

$ 130.00 

OPTION-907-5000-2 

4 

Hinged yoke assembly with DUAL feed wheels (Top feed wheel is 10 5/8" diameter x 11 1/2" 

wide and bottom feed wheel is 6 1/2" diameter x 11 1/2" wide) 

$ 1515.00 

OPTION-980-10012 

3 

Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (note: this option is standard on all track 

machines with the Bandit control panel) 
$ 285.00 

 

AXLE 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100439 Single 2,200 pound non-brake Torflex EZ lube axle $ 0.00 

OPTION-626-10003 Single 3,500 pound non-brake Torflex EZ lube axle $ 280.00 

7OPTION-626-5000-0 Single 3,500 pound electric brake Torflex EZ lube axle $ 415.00 

9OPTION-907-5000-1 Single 3,500 pound Torflex EZ lube axle with hydraulic brakes $ 795.00 
 

TIRES/RIMS 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100403 (2) 20.5 x 8" x 10" tires mounted on 5-bolt white solid rims (standard tires for 2,200 pound axle) $ 0.00 

OPTION-626-5000-1 

7 

(2) P-185 x 14" tires mounted on 5-bolt white modular rims (must select with 3,500 pound axle 

upgrade) 
$ 145.00 

 

FENDER 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100411 10 gauge steel weld on fenders (standard fenders for 2,200 pound axle with 20.5" x 8" x 10" 

tires) 

$ 0.00 

OPTION-626-5000-1 Aluminum bolt on fenders for 20.5 x 8 tires (in lieu of 10 gauge steel fenders) $ 405.00 

8OPTION-626-5000-1 Heavy-duty steel weld on fenders $ 125.00 

6OPTION-626-5000-1 Aluminum bolt on fenders for P185 x 14 tires $ 285.00 
 

HITCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100276 2" Fulton Ball Hitch $ 0.00 

OPTION-626-5000-1 2" Adjustable Croftball Hitch $ 125.00 

3OPTION-626-5000-1 2" Bulldog Hitch $ 150.00 

1OPTION-626-5000-2 2-1/2" Pintle Hitch $ 125.00 

2OPTION-626-5000-1 3" Pintle Hitch with Model 20 actuator for Hydraulic brake axles (18" shorter tongue) $ 965.00 

4OPTION-626-5000-1 2-5/16" Ball Hitch with Model 20 actuator for Hydraulic brake axles (18" shorter tongue) $ 1055.00 
 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

Tire / Rim 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-626-5000-2 Spare tire mounted on white solid rim (20.5 x 8 x 10") $ 160.00 

7OPTION-626-5000-2 
8 

Spare tire mounted on white modular rim (P185 x 14") $ 225.00 
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OPTION-626-5000-7 Bolt on Spare Tire Mount (1/2" Bolts on 4-1/2" centers) $ 240.00 

Battery and Battery Box 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-626-5000-8 Optional battery disconnect, mounted $ 195.00 

Chipper Discharge 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-626-5000-8 Hand crank height adjustable discharge (gas engines only) $ 375.00 

Chipper Wear Kit 

Part # Description Unit Price 

500-0000-51 Model 75 wear kit (Includes 3 sets of knives, bolts, and nuts/washers, along with 1 anvil with 

hardware, knife sharpener, and anvil gauge) 

$ 435.00 

 

Chocks & Chock Holders 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-10002 Aluminum Bolt On Chock Holders (Does not include chocks) $ 130.00 

7OPTION-980-5001-0 Rubber Wheel Chocks (2) $ 90.00 
 

Cone Holder 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5000-3 Pole style cone holder (weld on) $ 105.00 

Document Machine Weight 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-5001-1 Document Machine Weight $ 95.00 

Engine Related Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-626-5000-3 Engine top cover (Gas engines only) (Briggs, Kohler or Vanguard Engines Only.) $ 325.00 

0OPTION-626-1000-8 Auto feed (non-reversing) with IEC tach $ 975.00 
 

Fire Extinguisher 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-907-5000-2 Bolt-on 2 1/2 pound fire extinguisher (gas engines only) $ 140.00 

Flag Holder 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-10009   Bolt-on flag holders (includes flags) - aluminum or steel fenders $ 105.00 

Fuel And Hydraulic Tanks 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-5001-4 Lockable padlocks for steel fuel and hyd tanks $ 35.00 

4OPTION-980-10009 Gate Valve for Fuel Tank $ 95.00 

5OPTION-626-5000-6 Lockable filler cap for plastic fuel tank and steel hydraulic tank (includes padlocks) $ 95.00 

5OPTION-905-5000-2 Gate valve for hydraulic tank $ 130.00 

3OPTION-626-5000-0 8 gallon steel fuel tank in lieu of standard $ 145.00 

6OPTION-626-5000-7 Fuel line shutoff for plastic fuel tank (in-line) $ 40.00 

Knife And Parts 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-626-5000-3 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) $ 65.00 

Manuals (Machine) 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-8901-59 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00 
 

Miscellaneous Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-100691 Rental package (Includes: DVD and rental validation form) $ 75.00 

Mud Flap 

Part # Description Unit Price 
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OPTION-905-5000-1 (2) Mud Flaps (1/4" x 12" x 18") $ 95.00 

Pressure Check 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5000-6 Pressure Check Gauge $ 95.00 

Tongue Jack 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-10011 8,000# capacity tongue jack with stationary foot pad (in lieu of standard 5,000 pound jack) $ 110.00 

3OPTION-911-5000-0 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (includes standard jack) $ 350.00 
 

Tool Box 

Part # Description Unit Price 

911-1000-08 Lockable aluminum tool box $ 175.00 

Tools 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-626-5000-3 

6 

Tool kit for Handfed Chippers 

(Includes: 

- Screwdriver set (4 pc) 

- 1/2" Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft) 

- 1/2" Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc) 

- Crescent wrench 

- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 

- Balldriver tool set (13 pc) 

- 1/2" Drive slotted drag link socket 

- 26" Polymer Tool Box 

) 

$ 620.00 

 
 

Trailer Related Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-626-10005   Heavy-duty enclosed Lexan taillight covers $ 225.00 

Vice 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-20004   Wilton 5 1/2" swivel steel vice, w/ mount $ 545.00 

Wiring 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-905-5000-1 Option 7 Prong (Flat/RV Style) to 6 Prong Coiled Cord $ 45.00 

5OPTION-912-1001-4 
0 

Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot $ 125.00 



 

 

Jason Morey 

6750 Millbrook Road 

Remus, MI 49340 

USA 

989-561-2270 (Phone) 

989-561-2273 (Fax) 

www.banditchippers.com 
 

MODEL 75XP TRACK (7" DISC STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-75TRACK Model 75XP Track - (7" Disc Style) Brush Bandit $ 47150.00 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD 26" diameter x 3/4" thick (2 knife pocket) chipper disc, each pocket equipped with (1) 1/2" x 4" x 

8 3/8" dual edge knife. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 35 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug $ 0.00 

STANDARD 23 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug $ 0.00 

STANDARD Gate valve for hydraulic tank $ 0.00 

STANDARD Hinged yoke assembly with a single 10 5/8" diameter x 11 1/2" wide feed wheel $ 0.00 

STANDARD 360 degree manual swivel discharge with 12" adjustable chip deflector $ 0.00 

STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge bottom $ 0.00 

STANDARD 24" high x 42" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed tray $ 0.00 

STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables $ 0.00 

STANDARD Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions 

(forward / stop / reverse) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper $ 0.00 

STANDARD Banded chipper drive belts (adjustable via a sliding engine system) $ 0.00 

STANDARD Pressure check kit for 65/75 - Single Wheel - Gauge is NOT included $ 0.00 

STANDARD Radio remote control with tether back-up (controls: track forward/reverse, track left/right, 

high/low speed, and engine e-stop). 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00 

STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating without pin in place $ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1) 

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00 

STANDARD Caterpillar 2-speed 303CR rubber track undercarriage - (Includes 4 year track warranty for 

assembled components) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Gate valve for hydraulic tank $ 0.00 
 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00 

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00 

OPTION-907-5000-2 

9 

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 75XP (Requires 

specification) 

$ 600.00 

OPTION-907-5000-3 

0 

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 75XP 

(Requires specification) 
$ 1150.00 

 

ENGINE 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-RC1521-103 Kubota D1803-CR, 49.6 horsepower engine with NACD Spring loaded clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (2 

year / 2,000 hour warranty) 

$ 14275.00 

http://www.banditchippers.com/
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CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION 

Part # Description Unit Price 

626-6000-07 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Kubota 49 horsepower diesel engines 

(Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Track units only 

$ 4750.00 

 

INFEED 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5000-5 Hydraulic Last Chance Cables $ 565.00 

FEED SYSTEM 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-626-5000-4 

8 

Double teeth on bottom feed wheel (11" wide feed wheel) **(ONLY AVAILABLE WITH DUAL 

FEED WHEELS)** 

$ 130.00 

OPTION-907-5000-2 

4 

Hinged yoke assembly with DUAL feed wheels (Top feed wheel is 10 5/8" diameter x 11 1/2" 

wide and bottom feed wheel is 6 1/2" diameter x 11 1/2" wide) 
$ 1515.00 

 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

Bearings 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-100112 Debris resistant bearing package in lieu of standard $ 195.00 

Chipper Discharge 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5001-7 Stops on discharge - 270 degree turn $ 40.00 

Chipper Wear Kit 

Part # Description Unit Price 

500-0000-51 Model 75 wear kit (Includes 3 sets of knives, bolts, and nuts/washers, along with 1 anvil with 

hardware, knife sharpener, and anvil gauge) 

$ 435.00 

 

Cone Holder 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5000-7 Hoop style cone holder (weld on) $ 175.00 

Document Machine Weight 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-5001-1 Document Machine Weight $ 95.00 

Fire Extinguisher 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5001-6 2-1/2 Pound Fire Extinguisher with bolt on mount $ 150.00 

Fuel And Hydraulic Tanks 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5001-4 Lockable padlocks for steel fuel and hyd tanks $ 35.00 

Knife And Parts 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-626-5000-3 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) $ 65.00 

Lights 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-915-5000-7 Wig Wag LED strobe lights - for a machine without a winch (Single decal plate) $ 525.00 

Manuals (Machine) 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-8901-59 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00 

Pressure Check 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5000-6 

2 

Pressure Check Gauge $ 95.00 



 

Tools 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-9916-36 Tool kit for Handfed Chippers 

Includes: 

- Screwdriver set (4 pc) 

- 1/2" Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft) 

- 1/2" Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc) 

- Crescent wrench 

- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 

- Balldriver tool set (13 pc) 

- 1/2" Drive slotted drag link socket 

- 26" Polymer Tool Box 

$ 620.00 



 

 

Jason Morey 

6750 Millbrook Road 

Remus, MI 49340 

USA 

989-561-2270 (Phone) 

989-561-2273 (Fax) 

www.banditchippers.com 
 

MODEL 90XP (9" DISC STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-90 Model 90XP - (9" Disc Style) Brush Bandit $ 23550.00 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD 30" diameter x 1-1/2" thick (2 knife pocket) chipper disc, each pocket equipped with (2) 1/2" x 

4" x 5 1/8" dual edge knives 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 24-1/2 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug and aluminium sight gauge $ 0.00 

STANDARD 7 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug and aluminium sight gauge $ 0.00 

STANDARD Slide box feed system (includes adjustable spring on each side) with (2) horizontal feed wheels 

7 1/2" diameter x 16 3/8" wide, driven by (2) 15.9 CID hydraulic motors. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Top feed wheel jack mount with locking pin to raise & lock top feed wheel using tongue jack 

(not provided when hydraulic lift cylinder option is selected) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Bottom feed wheel clean out door (opens via spring latch pin allowing dirt and debris to fall out 

extending knife and component life) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 360 degree HAND crank swivel discharge (height adjustable) with 12" adjustable chip deflector $ 0.00 

STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge bottom $ 0.00 

STANDARD 29" high x 45" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray $ 0.00 

STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables $ 0.00 

STANDARD Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions 

(forward / stop / reverse) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper $ 0.00 

STANDARD 3/16" x 2" x 4" rectangular tubing with a 1/4" x 3" x 4" tubular tongue $ 0.00 

STANDARD 5/16" (G70) safety chains with spring loaded latch hooks $ 0.00 

STANDARD 5,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad $ 0.00 

STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled power cord & 

protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance lights with reflectors. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Banded chipper drive belts (adjustable via a sliding engine system) $ 0.00 

STANDARD Pressure check kit - Gauge is NOT included $ 0.00 

STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00 

STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating without pin in place $ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1) 

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00 
 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00 

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00 

OPTION-986-5000-5 

7 

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 90XP (Requires 

specification) 
$ 675.00 

http://www.banditchippers.com/


 

0 

ENGINE 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-RC1550-132 Ford 2.5L, 84 horsepower gas engine without clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour engine 

warranty, sucker fan and spark arrestor muffler) 

$ 10390.00 

990-RC1436-018 PSI 3.0L, 89 horsepower GAS engine without clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour engine 

warranty and spark arrestor muffler) 

$ 9710.00 

990-RC1015-581 PSI 3.0L, 89 horsepower GAS engine with 13" PGL Auto clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour 

engine warranty and spark arrestor muffler) 

$ 9865.00 

990-RC1536-118 Caterpillar C2.2, 67 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000 

hour engine warranty) 

$ 13595.00 

990-RC1579-163 Caterpillar C3.4, 74 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000 

hour engine warranty) 

$ 19765.00 

990-RC1194-775 Kohler CH1000, 37 horsepower gas engine (direct drive - NO clutch) (Includes 3 year / 2,000 

hour engine warranty) 

$ 3150.00 

990-RC1486-068 Kohler KDI19E401, 49.6 horsepower (turbocharged) diesel engine with NACD spring loaded 

clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 3 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) 

$ 14935.00 

990-RC1520-102 Kohler KDI2504, 74 horsepower (turbocharged) diesel engine with NACD spring loaded clutch - 

Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 3 year / 2000 hour engine warranty) 
$ 16810.00 

 

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

980-6000-44 IEC mechanical tach WITHOUT auto feed for PSI 89 gas engines only (Includes 1,000 CCA 

battery with aluminum battery box) 

$ 1460.00 

907-6000-05 Reversing auto feed with IEC tach for Kohler 37 horsepower gas engines (Includes 1,000 CCA $ 1695.00 
 battery with box)  

905-6000-41 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Ford 84 horsepower gas engines (Includes $ 2050.00 
 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with lockable steel cover  

980-6000-38 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for PSI 89 horsepower gas engines (Includes $ 2150.00 
 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with no cover  

700-6000-00 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 67 horsepower diesel engines (Includes $ 5675.00 
 1,000 CCA battery with box and enclosure by Bandit) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud  

 in lockable composite cover  

905-6000-45 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 74 horsepower diesel engines (Includes $ 2225.00 
 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in lockable composite  

 cover  

986-6000-17 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Kohler 49 horsepower diesel engines $ 2750.00 
 (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in lockable  

 composite cover  

980-6000-50 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Kohler 74 horsepower diesel engines $ 2785.00 
 (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in lockable  

 composite cover  

 

CLUTCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100962 Clutch is included with engine / motor $ 0.00 

990-1017-72 No clutch - direct drive $ 0.00 

700-1000-34 NACD Spring Loaded Clutch for Ford Gas Engine $ 975.00 

700-1000-12 NACD Spring Loaded Clutch $ 1525.00 

700-1000-32 PSI Auto Clutch $ 1675.00 

OPTION-800-5000-0 Clutch-Less Assembly (Rosta Dual Arm Design) $ 2275.00 
 

MODEL PACKAGE 

INFEED 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-986-5000-6 

2 

29" high x 45" wide tapered infeed hopper with heavy-duty infeed and 30" weld on pan with 

infeed deflectors 

$ 495.00 
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OPTION-980-5001-4 Optional hydraulic bump bar for 45" wide infeed tray with one override mounted on infeed $ 1625.00 

1OPTION-980-5000-7 

3 

Dinamic winch with line docking station and manual push button feed assist (Includes 5/16" 

diameter x 200' Teufelberger rope with 12" loop installed) (Includes (1) manual rear stabilizer) 

$ 5350.00 

OPTION-980-5000-3 Single rear manual stabilizer $ 115.00 

4OPTION-980-5001-0 Clear Infeed Curtain - 45" Infeed $ 225.00 

9OPTION-905-5000-5 Hydraulic Last Chance Cables $ 565.00 

9OPTION-915-5000-4 

8 

Paint the hydraulic last chance handle/bar fluorescent yellow (paint#3592) and include UV 

protection. 

$ 245.00 

OPTION-905-5000-3 Install yellow vinyl grips on last chance reset bar $ 15.00 

5OPTION-999-5000-0 Fuel Saver (only available on engine with Murphy PV380 controller) $ 275.00 

0OPTION-905-5001-1 Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed hopper $ 625.00 
 

FEED SYSTEM 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-986-10000 

2 

Hydraulic lift cylinder for top feed wheel (controlled manually unless wireless radio remote 

option is selected) 

$ 1050.00 

OPTION-905-5001-3 Hydraulic Flow Control (Single Mount) $ 275.00 

8OPTION-915-5000-4 Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (All-In-One Mount) $ 325.00 
 

AXLE 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-1018-31 Single 6,000 pound Torflex EZ Lube axle with electric brakes $ 0.00 

OPTION-905-5001-4 Single 6,000 Pound Torflex EZ Lube Hyd Brake Axle $ 705.00 

0OPTION-980-5001-8 Single 7,000 pound Torflex EZ lube electric brake axle $ 250.00 
 

TIRES/RIMS 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-1014-87 (2) 225/75R 15" tires mounted on 6-bolt white modular rims $ 0.00 

OPTION-980-5001-5 (2) 225/75R 15" tires mounted on 6-bolt aluminum rims $ 325.00 

4OPTION-986-5000-2 

8 

(2) ST235/80R 16" tires mounted on 8-bolt white modular rims (7,000 pound axles only) (in 

Lieu of 15") 

$ 185.00 

OPTION-905-5001-3 

9 

(2) ST235/80R 16" (10-ply) tires mounted on 6-bolt white modular rims (6,000 pound axles 

only) (in Lieu of 15") 
$ 185.00 

 

FENDER 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100415 Aluminum bolt on fenders (Approximately 1/4" thick) (standard fender) $ 0.00 

OPTION-980-5001-8 16" wide weld on steel fenders (note: fender is much wider than tire) $ 325.00 
 

HITCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100274 2-1/2" Wallace Forge Pintle Hitch $ 0.00 

OPTION-980-5000-5 3" Buyer's Product Pintle Hitch $ 75.00 

2OPTION-980-5000-1 2" Bulldog Ball Hitch $ 125.00 

3OPTION-980-5000-1 2-5/16" Bulldog Ball Hitch (extends tongue approx. 15 1/2") $ 125.00 

4OPTION-980-5000-1 2-5/16" Wallace Forge Ball Hitch $ 40.00 

2OPTION-980-5000-5 2-5/16" Ball Hitch with Model 20 actuator for Hydraulic brake axles $ 975.00 

0OPTION-980-5000-5 3" Pintle Hitch with Model 20 actuator for Hydraulic brake axles $ 885.00 
 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

Tire / Rim 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

900-5907-21 Spare tire mounted on white modular rim (225/75R 15") $ 250.00 

900-5916-38 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (225/75R 15") $ 365.00 

900-5917-34 Spare tire mounted on white spoke rim (235/80R 16") - 6 bolt rim $ 275.00 

900-5913-90 Spare tire mounted on white spoke rim (235/80R 16") - 8 bolt rim $ 275.00 

OPTION-980-5001-6 

7 
Bolt on Spare Tire Mount (1/2" Bolts on 5-1/2" Bolt Centers) $ 240.00 
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Battery and Battery Box 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-5000-1 

6 

Lockable steel battery box with (1) 1,000 CCA battery (in lieu of standard aluminum box) (All 

engines excluding Cummins) 

$ 125.00 

OPTION-905-8000-3 Lockable battery disconnect switch $ 175.00 
 

Bearings 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-100112 Debris resistant bearing package in lieu of standard $ 195.00 

Chipper Discharge 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-5000-9 

3 

270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with hydraulic controlled 12" chip deflector 

(Includes height adjustable discharge & 270 degree discharge stops) 

$ 1550.00 

OPTION-980-5000-9 

2 

270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge chute with manual 12" chip deflector (Includes 

height adjustable discharge & 270 degree discharge stops) 

$ 850.00 

OPTION-980-5001-7 Stops on discharge - 270 degree turn $ 40.00 

1OPTION-986-5000-1 
2 

DELETE standard hand crank height and swivel discharge (to be manual swivel and non-height 

adjustable) 
- $ 400.00 

 

Chipper Wear Kit 

Part # Description Unit Price 

500-0000-53 Model 90 wear kit (Includes 3 sets of knives, bolts, and nuts/washers, along with 1 anvil with 

hardware, knife sharpener, and anvil gauge) 

$ 435.00 

 

Chocks & Chock Holders 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-10002 Aluminum Bolt On Chock Holders (Does not include chocks) $ 130.00 

7OPTION-980-5001-0 Rubber Wheel Chocks (2) $ 90.00 
 

Cone Holder 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-5000-3 Pole style cone holder (weld on) $ 105.00 

9OPTION-980-5000-4 Pole style cone holder (bolt on) $ 230.00 

0OPTION-911-2001-4 Hoop style cone holder (bolt on) $ 325.00 
 

Document Machine Weight 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-5001-1 Document Machine Weight $ 95.00 

Engine Related Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-626-5000-3 Engine top cover (Gas engines only) (Briggs, Kohler or Vanguard Engines Only.) $ 325.00 

0OPTION-980-5000-9 Radiator guard posts (2) $ 225.00 

1OPTION-905-5001-8 Lockable cover for instrument panel (PSI gas engines only) $ 115.00 

6OPTION-980-5001-8 Engine block heater for PSI gas engines only $ 125.00 

1OPTION-905-5002-1 Engine block heater for Ford gas engines only $ 165.00 

Extended Warranties 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-6997-25 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C3.4 Cat Engines) $ 4430.00 

900-6004-03 5 year / 5,000 hour warranty (Ford gas engines) $ 1825.00 

900-6023-16 4 year / 4,000 hour warranty (Kohler 74 hp engines only) $ 725.00 

900-6023-17 5 year / 2,000 hour warranty (Kohler 74 hp engines only) $ 725.00 
 

Fire Extinguisher 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5001-6 2-1/2 Pound Fire Extinguisher with bolt on mount $ 150.00 

Flag Holder 

Part # Description Unit Price 
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OPTION-980-10009   Bolt-on flag holders (includes flags) - aluminum or steel fenders $ 105.00 

Fuel And Hydraulic Tanks 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-905-5000-2 Gate valve for hydraulic tank $ 130.00 

3OPTION-980-10009 Gate Valve for Fuel Tank $ 95.00 

5OPTION-980-5001-4 Lockable padlocks for steel fuel and hyd tanks $ 35.00 
 

Knife And Parts 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-626-5000-3 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) $ 65.00 

Lights 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-1002-2 "Preco" Model 7620 Amber Strobe Light with guard $ 425.00 

2OPTION-915-5000-8 Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights - for a machine with a winch (Double decal plate) $ 525.00 

6OPTION-915-5000-7 Wig Wag LED strobe lights - for a machine without a winch (Single decal plate) $ 525.00 
 

Manuals (Machine) 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-8912-45 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00 

Miscellaneous Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-911-5000-1 4" x 6 1/2" inspection window on belt shield $ 125.00 

6990-100691 Rental package (Includes: DVD and rental validation form) $ 75.00 

OPTION-980-0510-6 4 place tool holder for shovel and rakes $ 325.00 
 

Non-Skid Coating 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5001-9 Non skid coating on tongue and all step on areas $ 175.00 

Mud Flap 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5000-1 (2) Mud Flaps (1/4" x 12" x 18") $ 95.00 

Pressure Check 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5000-6 Pressure Check Gauge $ 95.00 

Tongue 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-5001-6 Telescoping tongue with single 20 inch adjustment. $ 595.00 

8OPTION-980-5001-4 

3 

12" longer stationary tongue (total tongue length is 53 7/8") $ 425.00 

OPTION-980-5001-2 Hydraulic articulating tongue, w/ control valve, 45 degree articulation curbside $ 3250.00 
 

Tongue Jack 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-911-5000-0 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (in lieu of standard jack) $ 275.00 

8OPTION-911-5000-0 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (includes standard jack) $ 350.00 

9OPTION-911-5001-0 12,000 pound bolt on electric tongue jack (JackType: BoltOn $ 1775.00 

4 SupportCapacity: 12,000lbs.  

 LiftCapacity: 12,000lbs.  

 Travel:24"  

 Retracted:45"  

 Extended:69"  

 Clearance:--  

 Brand:Bulldog  

 )  
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OPTION-905-5000-2 10,000 pound capacity tongue jack with spring return pad $ 225.00 

1OPTION-955-5000-0 Hydraulic tongue jack with multiple position drop leg $ 1725.00 
 

Tool Box 

Part # Description Unit Price 

911-1000-08 Lockable aluminum tool box $ 175.00 

Tools 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

900-9916-36 Tool kit for Handfed Chippers $ 620.00 
 Includes:  

 - Screwdriver set (4 pc)  

 - 1/2" Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)  

 - 1/2" Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)  

 - Crescent wrench  

 - Open end wrench set (14 pc)  

 - Balldriver tool set (13 pc)  

 - 1/2" Drive slotted drag link socket  

 - 26" Polymer Tool Box  

986-0501-22 Tool kit to change knives for 1/2" bolt $ 105.00 
 

Vice 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-20004   Wilton 5 1/2" swivel steel vice, w/ mount $ 545.00 

Wiring 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-5001-6 Connect Brake Wire to Center Terminal $ 45.00 

5OPTION-905-5000-1 Option 7 Prong (Flat/RV Style) to 6 Prong Coiled Cord $ 45.00 

5OPTION-912-1001-4 
0 

Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot $ 125.00 



 

 

Jason Morey 

6750 Millbrook Road 

Remus, MI 49340 

USA 

989-561-2270 (Phone) 

989-561-2273 (Fax) 

www.banditchippers.com 
 

MODEL 90XP CB (9" DISC STYLE) CHIPPER / CHIP BOX COMBO UNIT 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-CB90 Model 90XP CB - (9" Disc Style) Chipper / Chip Box Combo Unit $ 41910.00 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD 7 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug and aluminium sight gauge $ 0.00 

STANDARD 8.5 cubic yard hydraulic powered chip box w/ dual rear side opening doors. $ 0.00 

STANDARD 30" diameter x 1-1/2" thick (2 knife pocket) chipper disc, each pocket equipped with (2) 1/2" x 

4" x 5 1/8" dual edge knives 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 29" high x 45" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray $ 0.00 

STANDARD 3/16" x 2" x 6" rectangular tubing with a 1/4" x 3" x 6" tubular tongue $ 0.00 

STANDARD Pressure check kit - Gauge is NOT included $ 0.00 

STANDARD 360 degree chipper turntable with spring loaded lock pin $ 0.00 

STANDARD 24-1/2 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug and aluminium sight gauge $ 0.00 

STANDARD 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad $ 0.00 

STANDARD Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions 

(forward / stop / reverse) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled power cord & 

protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance lights with reflectors. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating without pin in place $ 0.00 

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper $ 0.00 

STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables $ 0.00 

STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00 

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1) 

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge bottom $ 0.00 

STANDARD 360 degree manual swivel discharge with 12" adjustable chip deflector $ 0.00 

STANDARD 5/16" (G70) safety chains with spring loaded latch hooks $ 0.00 

STANDARD Slide box feed system (includes adjustable spring on each side) with (2) horizontal feed wheels 

7 1/2" diameter x 16 3/8" wide, driven by (2) 15.9 CID hydraulic motors. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Top feed wheel jack mount with locking pin to raise & lock top feed wheel using tongue jack 

(not provided when hydraulic lift cylinder option is selected) 
$ 0.00 

 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00 

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00 
 

ENGINE 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-RC1194-775 Kohler CH1000, 37 horsepower gas engine (direct drive - NO clutch) (Includes 3 year / 2,000 

hour engine warranty) 

$ 3150.00 

http://www.banditchippers.com/
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990-RC1015-581 PSI 3.0L, 89 horsepower GAS engine with 13" PGL Auto clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour 

engine warranty and spark arrestor muffler) 

$ 9865.00 

990-RC1521-103 Kubota D1803-CR, 49.6 horsepower engine with NACD Spring loaded clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (2 

year / 2,000 hour warranty) 
$ 14275.00 

 

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

907-6000-05 Reversing auto feed with IEC tach for Kohler 37 horsepower gas engines (Includes 1,000 CCA 

battery with box) 

$ 1695.00 

980-6000-38 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for PSI 89 horsepower gas engines (Includes 

1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with no cover 

$ 2150.00 

626-6000-08 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Kubota 49 horsepower diesel engines 

(Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in lockable 

composite cover 

$ 2510.00 

 

INFEED 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-5001-0 Clear Infeed Curtain - 35" Infeed $ 225.00 

7OPTION-980-5001-0 Clear Infeed Curtain - 45" Infeed $ 225.00 

9OPTION-905-5000-5 Hydraulic Last Chance Cables $ 565.00 

9OPTION-905-5001-1 Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed hopper $ 625.00 
 

FEED SYSTEM 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-986-10000 

2 

Hydraulic lift cylinder for top feed wheel (controlled manually unless wireless radio remote 

option is selected) 

$ 1050.00 

OPTION-915-5000-4 Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (All-In-One Mount) $ 325.00 
 

AXLE 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-1015-51 Tandem 7,000 pound Spring axles with electric brakes $ 0.00 

TIRES/RIMS 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-1017-65 (4) ST235/80R 16" tires mounted on 8-bolt white spoke rims (Tire is approximately 9.43" wide, 

tire capacity is 3,520 pounds each) (Tandem 7,000 pound axles only) 

$ 0.00 

OPTION-910-5000-1 

2 

(4) ST235/80R 16" tires mounted on 8-bolt Aluminum rims (Tire is approximately 9.43" wide, 

tire capacity is 3,520 pounds each) (Tandem 7,000 pound axles only) 
$ 725.00 

 

HITCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100274 2-1/2" Wallace Forge Pintle Hitch $ 0.00 

OPTION-980-5000-5 3" Buyer's Product Pintle Hitch $ 75.00 
 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

Tire / Rim 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-5913-94 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (235/80R 16") $ 375.00 
 

900-5913-90 Spare tire mounted on white spoke rim (235/80R 16") - 8 bolt rim $ 275.00 

Chipper Wear Kit 

Part # Description Unit Price 

500-0000-53 Model 90 wear kit (Includes 3 sets of knives, bolts, and nuts/washers, along with 1 anvil with 

hardware, knife sharpener, and anvil gauge) 

$ 435.00 

 

Chocks & Chock Holders 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-10002 

7 

Aluminum Bolt On Chock Holders (Does not include chocks) $ 130.00 
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OPTION-980-5001-0 Rubber Wheel Chocks (2) $ 90.00 

Cone Holder 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-5000-3 Pole style cone holder (weld on) $ 105.00 

9OPTION-905-5000-7 Hoop style cone holder (weld on) $ 175.00 
 

Document Machine Weight 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-5001-1 Document Machine Weight $ 95.00 

Engine Related Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-626-5000-3 Engine top cover (Gas engines only) (Briggs, Kohler or Vanguard Engines Only.) $ 325.00 

0OPTION-980-5001-8 Engine block heater for PSI gas engines only $ 125.00 
 

Fire Extinguisher 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5001-6 2-1/2 Pound Fire Extinguisher with bolt on mount $ 150.00 

Fuel And Hydraulic Tanks 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5000-2 Gate valve for hydraulic tank $ 130.00 

Knife And Parts 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-626-5000-3 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) $ 65.00 

Lights 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-915-5000-7 Wig Wag LED strobe lights - for a machine without a winch (Single decal plate) $ 525.00 

3OPTION-915-5000-8 Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights - for a machine with a winch (Double decal plate) $ 525.00 
 

Non-Skid Coating 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5001-9 Non skid coating on tongue and all step on areas $ 175.00 

Mud Flap 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5000-1 (2) Mud Flaps (1/4" x 12" x 18") $ 95.00 

Pressure Check 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5000-6 Pressure Check Gauge $ 95.00 

Tongue Jack 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5000-2 10,000 pound capacity tongue jack with spring return pad $ 225.00 

Tool Box 

Part # Description Unit Price 

911-1000-08 Lockable aluminum tool box $ 175.00 

Tools 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

900-9916-36 Tool kit for Handfed Chippers $ 620.00 
 Includes:  

 - Screwdriver set (4 pc)  

 - 1/2" Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)  

 - 1/2" Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)  

 - Crescent wrench  

 - Open end wrench set (14 pc)  

 - Balldriver tool set (13 pc)  

 - 1/2" Drive slotted drag link socket  

 - 26" Polymer Tool Box  
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Vice 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-20004   Wilton 5 1/2" swivel steel vice, w/ mount $ 545.00 

Wiring 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100088 7-PRONG (Round Pin) Male trailer plug $ 50.00 

990-100089 7-PRONG (Flat Pin/RV-Style) Male trailer plug $ 45.00 

OPTION-912-1001-4 

0 
Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot $ 125.00 
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Jason Morey 

6750 Millbrook Road 

Remus, MI 49340 

USA 

989-561-2270 (Phone) 

989-561-2273 (Fax) 

www.banditchippers.com 
 

MODEL 90XP PTO 3-POINT HITCH UNIT (9" DISC STYLE) PTO BRUSH BANDIT 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-90PTO Model 90XP PTO 3-Point Hitch Unit - (9" Disc Style) PTO Brush Bandit $ 16910.00 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD Category II hitch with (1" diameter pins) $ 0.00 

STANDARD Slide box feed system (includes adjustable spring on each side) with (2) horizontal feed wheels 

7 1/2" diameter x 16 3/8" wide, driven by (2) 15.9 CID hydraulic motors. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 30" diameter x 1-1/2" thick (2 knife pocket) chipper disc, each pocket equipped with (2) 1/2" x 

4" x 5 1/8" dual edge knives 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 29" high x 45" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray $ 0.00 

STANDARD Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions 

(forward / stop / reverse) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 360 degree manual swivel discharge with 12" adjustable chip deflector $ 0.00 

STANDARD 12 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight 

gauge 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge bottom $ 0.00 

STANDARD Drive for 540 RPM tractor PTO (drive shaft connecting PTO chipper to tractor is NOT included) $ 0.00 

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper $ 0.00 

STANDARD Bottom feed wheel clean out door (opens via spring latch pin allowing dirt and debris to fall out 

extending knife and component life) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables $ 0.00 

STANDARD Top feed wheel jack mount with locking pin to raise & lock top feed wheel using tongue jack $ 0.00 

STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1) 

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Pressure check kit - Gauge is NOT included $ 0.00 

STANDARD Drive Shaft to connect chipper to tractor is NOT included $ 0.00 
 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00 

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00 

OPTION-986-5000-5 

9 

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - PTO (Requires 

specification) 
$ 600.00 

 

INFEED 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-905-5000-5 Hydraulic Last Chance Cables $ 565.00 

9OPTION-980-5000-3 Single rear manual stabilizer $ 115.00 
 

FEED SYSTEM 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-986-10000 Hydraulic lift cylinder for top feed wheel (controlled manually unless wireless radio remote $ 1050.00 

2 option is selected) 

http://www.banditchippers.com/
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OPTION-915-5000-4 Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (All-In-One Mount) $ 325.00 

1OPTION-981-5000-3 Automatic Feed System Governor with Digital Tach/hour $ 1345.00 
 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

Chipper Discharge 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-5000-9 

2 

270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge chute with manual 12" chip deflector (Includes 

height adjustable discharge & 270 degree discharge stops) 

$ 850.00 

OPTION-980-5000-9 

3 

270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with hydraulic controlled 12" chip deflector 

(Includes height adjustable discharge & 270 degree discharge stops) 

$ 1550.00 

OPTION-980-5001-7 Stops on discharge - 270 degree turn $ 40.00 
 

Chipper Wear Kit 

Part # Description Unit Price 

500-0000-53 Model 90 wear kit (Includes 3 sets of knives, bolts, and nuts/washers, along with 1 anvil with 

hardware, knife sharpener, and anvil gauge) 

$ 435.00 

 

Cone Holder 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-5000-3 Pole style cone holder (weld on) $ 105.00 

9OPTION-911-2001-4 Hoop style cone holder (bolt on) $ 325.00 

2OPTION-980-5000-4 Pole style cone holder (bolt on) $ 230.00 
 

Document Machine Weight 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-5001-1 Document Machine Weight $ 95.00 

Fire Extinguisher 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5001-6 2-1/2 Pound Fire Extinguisher with bolt on mount $ 150.00 

Fuel And Hydraulic Tanks 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-905-5000-2 Gate valve for hydraulic tank $ 130.00 

3OPTION-980-5001-4 Lockable padlocks for steel fuel and hyd tanks $ 35.00 
 

Knife And Parts 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-626-5000-3 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) $ 65.00 

Lights 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-915-5000-7 Wig Wag LED strobe lights - for a machine without a winch (Single decal plate) $ 525.00 

3OPTION-915-5000-8 Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights - for a machine with a winch (Double decal plate) $ 525.00 
 

Pressure Check 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5000-6 Pressure Check Gauge $ 95.00 

PTO Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-5000-4 2 1/4" diameter jack shaft tapered down to 1 3/8" diameter with 6 tooth spline $ 445.00 

4OPTION-986-5000-4 Optional Height Adjustable Legs $ 985.00 

9OPTION-986-5000-3 Chipper drive system for 1,000 RPM tractor PTO $ 125.00 
 

Tools 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

900-9916-36 Tool kit for Handfed Chippers $ 620.00 
 Includes:  

 - Screwdriver set (4 pc)  

 - 1/2" Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)  

 - 1/2" Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)  

 - Crescent wrench  

 - Open end wrench set (14 pc)  

 - Balldriver tool set (13 pc)  



 

 



 

 

Jason Morey 

6750 Millbrook Road 

Remus, MI 49340 

USA 

989-561-2270 (Phone) 

989-561-2273 (Fax) 

www.banditchippers.com 
 

MODEL 90XP PTO TRAILERIZED UNIT (9" DISC STYLE) PTO BRUSH BANDIT 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-90PTO-T Model 90XP PTO Trailerized Unit - (9" Disc Style) PTO Brush Bandit $ 17950.00 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD 30" diameter x 1-1/2" thick (2 knife pocket) chipper disc, each pocket equipped with (2) 1/2" x 

4" x 5 1/8" dual edge knives 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Slide box feed system (includes adjustable spring on each side) with (2) horizontal feed wheels 

7 1/2" diameter x 16 3/8" wide, driven by (2) 15.9 CID hydraulic motors. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 29" high x 45" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray $ 0.00 

STANDARD Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions 

(forward / stop / reverse) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 360 degree manual swivel discharge with 12" adjustable chip deflector $ 0.00 

STANDARD 12 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight 

gauge 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge bottom $ 0.00 

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper $ 0.00 

STANDARD Bottom feed wheel clean out door (opens via spring latch pin allowing dirt and debris to fall out 

extending knife and component life) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables $ 0.00 

STANDARD Top feed wheel jack mount with locking pin to raise & lock top feed wheel using tongue jack $ 0.00 

STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1) 

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Drive Shaft to connect chipper to tractor is NOT included $ 0.00 

STANDARD Single 3,500 pound axle with (2) P-185 x 14" tires (Does not include fenders) $ 0.00 

STANDARD 5,000 pound side crank tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad for PTO units $ 0.00 

STANDARD Drive for 540 RPM tractor PTO (drive shaft connecting PTO chipper to tractor is NOT included) $ 0.00 

STANDARD Pressure check kit - Gauge is NOT included $ 0.00 
 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00 

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00 

OPTION-986-5000-5 

9 

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - PTO (Requires 

specification) 
$ 600.00 

 

INFEED 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-905-5000-5 Hydraulic Last Chance Cables $ 565.00 

9OPTION-980-5000-3 
4 

Single rear manual stabilizer $ 115.00 
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FEED SYSTEM 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-986-10000 

2 

Hydraulic lift cylinder for top feed wheel (controlled manually unless wireless radio remote 

option is selected) 

$ 1050.00 

OPTION-915-5000-4 Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (All-In-One Mount) $ 325.00 

1OPTION-981-5000-3 Automatic Feed System Governor with Digital Tach/hour $ 1345.00 
 

HITCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100276 2" Fulton Ball Hitch $ 0.00 

OPTION-980-5001-6 2-1/2" Pintle Hitch $ 45.00 
 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

Chipper Discharge 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-5000-9 

2 

270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge chute with manual 12" chip deflector (Includes 

height adjustable discharge & 270 degree discharge stops) 

$ 850.00 

OPTION-980-5000-9 

3 

270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with hydraulic controlled 12" chip deflector 

(Includes height adjustable discharge & 270 degree discharge stops) 

$ 1550.00 

OPTION-980-5001-7 Stops on discharge - 270 degree turn $ 40.00 
 

Chipper Wear Kit 

Part # Description Unit Price 

500-0000-53 Model 90 wear kit (Includes 3 sets of knives, bolts, and nuts/washers, along with 1 anvil with 

hardware, knife sharpener, and anvil gauge) 

$ 435.00 

 

Cone Holder 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-980-5000-3 Pole style cone holder (weld on) $ 105.00 

9OPTION-980-5000-4 Pole style cone holder (bolt on) $ 230.00 

0OPTION-911-2001-4 Hoop style cone holder (bolt on) $ 325.00 
 

Document Machine Weight 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-5001-1 Document Machine Weight $ 95.00 

Fire Extinguisher 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5001-6 2-1/2 Pound Fire Extinguisher with bolt on mount $ 150.00 

Fuel And Hydraulic Tanks 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-905-5000-2 Gate valve for hydraulic tank $ 130.00 

3OPTION-980-5001-4 Lockable padlocks for steel fuel and hyd tanks $ 35.00 
 

Knife And Parts 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-626-5000-3 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) $ 65.00 

Lights 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-915-5000-7 Wig Wag LED strobe lights - for a machine without a winch (Single decal plate) $ 525.00 

3OPTION-915-5000-8 Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights - for a machine with a winch (Double decal plate) $ 525.00 
 

Pressure Check 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5000-6 Pressure Check Gauge $ 95.00 

PTO Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 



 

3 

OPTION-980-5000-4 2 1/4" diameter jack shaft tapered down to 1 3/8" diameter with 6 tooth spline $ 445.00 

4OPTION-986-5000-3 Chipper drive system for 1,000 RPM tractor PTO $ 125.00 
 

Tools 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-9916-36 Tool kit for Handfed Chippers 

Includes: 

- Screwdriver set (4 pc) 

- 1/2" Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft) 

- 1/2" Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc) 

- Crescent wrench 

- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 

- Balldriver tool set (13 pc) 

- 1/2" Drive slotted drag link socket 

- 26" Polymer Tool Box 

$ 620.00 



 

 

Jason Morey 

6750 Millbrook Road 

Remus, MI 49340 

USA 

989-561-2270 (Phone) 

989-561-2273 (Fax) 

www.banditchippers.com 
 

MODEL 90XP TRACK (9" DISC STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-90TRACK Model 90XP Track - (9" Disc Style) Brush Bandit $ 60720.00 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD 30" diameter x 1-1/2" thick (2 knife pocket) chipper disc, each pocket equipped with (2) 1/2" x 

4" x 5 1/8" dual edge knives 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 40 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug $ 0.00 

STANDARD 35 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug $ 0.00 

STANDARD Gate valve for hydraulic tank $ 0.00 

STANDARD Slide box feed system (includes adjustable spring on each side) with (2) horizontal feed wheels 

7 1/2" diameter x 16 3/8" wide, driven by (2) 15.9 CID hydraulic motors. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Hydraulic lift cylinder - utilizes a hydraulic cylinder to raise or provide down pressure for the top 

feed wheel (controlled via radio remote control) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Bottom feed wheel clean out door (opens via spring latch pin allowing dirt and debris to fall out 

extending knife and component life) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with adjustable end chip deflector $ 0.00 

STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge bottom $ 0.00 

STANDARD 29" high x 45" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray $ 0.00 

STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables $ 0.00 

STANDARD Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions 

(forward / stop / reverse) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper $ 0.00 

STANDARD Banded chipper drive belts (adjustable via a sliding engine system) $ 0.00 

STANDARD Pressure check kit - Gauge is NOT included $ 0.00 

STANDARD Radio remote control with tether back-up (controls following functions: track forward/reverse, 

track left/right, discharge swivel left/right (n/a on stationary discharge), discharge deflector 

up/down, yoke up/down, feed forward/reverse, throttle, engine e-stop, and hydraulic winch if 

applicable). 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00 

STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating without pin in place $ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1) 

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00 

STANDARD Gate valve for hydraulic tank $ 0.00 
 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00 

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00 

OPTION-986-5000-5 

7 

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 90XP (Requires 

specification) 
$ 675.00 

http://www.banditchippers.com/
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ENGINE 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-RC1579-163 Caterpillar C3.4, 74 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000 

hour engine warranty) 

$ 19765.00 

 

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION 

Part # Description Unit Price 

905-6000-46 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 74 horsepower diesel engines (Includes 

1,000 CCA battery with box) - TRACK UNITS ONLY 

$ 3025.00 

 

CLUTCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 

700-1000-12 NACD Spring Loaded Clutch $ 1525.00 

TRACK 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-1017-99 Caterpillar 2-speed 303CR rubber track undercarriage - (Includes 4 year track warranty for 

assembled components) 

$ 0.00 

 

INFEED 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-986-5000-6 

2 

29" high x 45" wide tapered infeed hopper with heavy-duty infeed and 30" weld on pan with 

infeed deflectors 

$ 495.00 

OPTION-980-5001-2 

0 

Dinamic winch with line docking station and feed assist controlled via remote (Includes 5/16" 

diameter x 200' Teufelberger rope with 12" loop installed) 

$ 4500.00 

OPTION-905-5000-5 Hydraulic Last Chance Cables $ 565.00 

9OPTION-999-5000-0 Fuel Saver (only available on engine with Murphy PV380 controller) $ 275.00 

0OPTION-905-5001-1 Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed hopper $ 625.00 

5OPTION-980-5001-0 Clear Infeed Curtain - 35" Infeed $ 225.00 

7OPTION-980-5001-0 Clear Infeed Curtain - 45" Infeed $ 225.00 

9OPTION-915-5000-4 

8 

Paint the hydraulic last chance handle/bar fluorescent yellow (paint#3592) and include UV 

protection. 

$ 245.00 

OPTION-905-5000-3 Install yellow vinyl grips on last chance reset bar $ 15.00 
 

FEED SYSTEM 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5001-3 Hydraulic Flow Control (Single Mount) $ 275.00 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

Bearings 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-100112 Debris resistant bearing package in lieu of standard $ 195.00 

Chipper Wear Kit 

Part # Description Unit Price 

500-0000-53 Model 90 wear kit (Includes 3 sets of knives, bolts, and nuts/washers, along with 1 anvil with 

hardware, knife sharpener, and anvil gauge) 

$ 435.00 

 

Cone Holder 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-905-5000-7 Hoop style cone holder (weld on) $ 175.00 

Document Machine Weight 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-5001-1 Document Machine Weight $ 95.00 

Fire Extinguisher 

Part # Description Unit Price 



 

1 

4 

5 

6 

2 

OPTION-980-5001-6 2-1/2 Pound Fire Extinguisher with bolt on mount $ 150.00 

Fuel And Hydraulic Tanks 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5001-4 Lockable padlocks for steel fuel and hyd tanks $ 35.00 

Knife And Parts 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-626-5000-3 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) $ 65.00 

Lights 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-915-5000-7 Wig Wag LED strobe lights - for a machine without a winch (Single decal plate) $ 525.00 

3OPTION-915-5000-8 Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights - for a machine with a winch (Double decal plate) $ 525.00 
 

Manuals (Machine) 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-8912-45 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00 

Pressure Check 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-980-5000-6 Pressure Check Gauge $ 95.00 

Tool Box 

Part # Description Unit Price 

911-1000-08 Lockable aluminum tool box $ 175.00 

Tools 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

900-9916-36 Tool kit for Handfed Chippers $ 620.00 
 Includes:  

 - Screwdriver set (4 pc)  

 - 1/2" Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)  

 - 1/2" Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)  

 - Crescent wrench  

 - Open end wrench set (14 pc)  

 - Balldriver tool set (13 pc)  

 - 1/2" Drive slotted drag link socket  

 - 26" Polymer Tool Box  
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MODEL SG-40 TRACK STUMP GRINDER 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-SG-40 Model SG-40 - Track Stump Grinder $ 16075.00 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD SP-40 340 CCA battery $ 0.00 

STANDARD Electric switch for cutterwheel engagement $ 0.00 

STANDARD Rubber track undercarriage with travel speed of approximately 2.5 MPH (driven via 2 hydraulic 

motors) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 12" cutter wheel depth, 22" cutter wheel height, and 44" cutter wheel swing $ 0.00 

STANDARD Machine width = 29.5", height = 48", and length = 98.8" to the end of cutterwheel $ 0.00 

STANDARD 7 gallon steel fuel tank with sight gauge and lockable cap $ 0.00 

STANDARD 7 gallon steel hydraulic tank with sight gauge and lockable cap $ 0.00 

STANDARD 3-position operator's console with joystick controls (controls cutterwheel and track drive 

functions) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) 2" x 6" swing cylinder and (1) 2" x 6" up / down cylinder $ 0.00 
 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00 

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00 

OPTION-208-5000-1 

3 

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - SG-40 (Requires 

specification) 

$ 600.00 

OPTION-208-5000-1 

4 

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - SG-40 

(Requires specification) 
$ 1150.00 

 

ENGINE 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-RC1458-040 Kohler ECH980, 38 horsepower (EFI) gas engine (Includes spark arrestor muffler and 3 year / 

2,000 hour engine warranty) 

$ 3725.00 

 

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION 

Part # Description Unit Price 

208-6000-03 Kohler EFI 38hp Package, (RC1458-040) $ 435.00 

STUMP GRINDER CUTTER WHEELS 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

standard563 18" diameter x 1/2" thick BELT driven Green wheel with 8 Green teeth $ 0.00 

OPTION-208-5000-1 18" diameter x 1/2" thick BELT driven New Revolution cutter wheel with 24 teeth $ 875.00 
 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

Hose Protection 

Part # Description Unit Price 

http://www.banditchippers.com/


 

3 

OPTION-208-5000-0 High Pressure Hose Protection Kit $ 350.00 

Stump Grinder Teeth And Pockets 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-9926-71 Additional 900 series Wear Sharp Greentooth (ZT1844 - 8 required for full set, 

*Includes tooth nut and spacer*) 

$ 11.25 

 

900-9912-22 Additional carbide hex (short-lead) tooth for New Revolution wheel (24 total for complete set) $ 15.75 



 

 

Jason Morey 

6750 Millbrook Road 

Remus, MI 49340 

USA 

989-561-2270 (Phone) 

989-561-2273 (Fax) 

www.banditchippers.com 
 

MODEL 2250R SELF-PROPELLED STUMP GRINDER 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-2250R Model 2250R - Self-Propelled Stump Grinder $ 22350.00 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD 8.75 gallon steel hydraulic tank with lockable filler cap, glass sight gauge mounted to side of 

tank, and magnetic drain plug 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 8 gallon plastic fuel tank with sight gauge $ 0.00 

STANDARD 3000 PSI Gauge $ 0.00 

STANDARD 4 section manual control valves $ 0.00 

STANDARD 6000 PSI Gauge $ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1) 

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00 

STANDARD Drive system incorporates a single hydraulic motor along with a sprocket / roller chain system 

(single speed) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (4) 8.5 x 10, 4 ply tires mounted on 5-bolt white rims $ 0.00 

STANDARD 340 CCA Interstate battery with plastic storage box $ 0.00 

STANDARD Hobbs hour meter $ 0.00 

STANDARD Cutting swing = 50", depth = 14", and height = 24 1/2" $ 0.00 

STANDARD Direct pump engagement for cutter wheel driven via hydraulic motor mounted on side $ 0.00 

STANDARD Hydraulic oil cooler $ 0.00 
 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00 

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00 

OPTION-206-5000-0 

6 

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 2250R (Requires 

specification) 

$ 675.00 

OPTION-206-5000-0 

7 

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 2250R 

(Requires specification) 
$ 1275.00 

 

ENGINE 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-RC1147-728 Kohler PACH7423117, 25 horsepower gas engine (Includes 3 year / 2,000 hour engine 

warranty) 

$ 2925.00 

 

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION 

Part # Description Unit Price 

206-6000-00 Kohler 25 Horsepower Package, 2250R, (RC1147-728) $ 225.00 

STUMP GRINDER CUTTER WHEELS 

Part # Description Unit Price 

STANDARD-206-10 

00-22 

21" diameter x 1" thick Bandit cutter wheel with 18 Green teeth $ 0.00 

http://www.banditchippers.com/
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4 

 

OPTION-206-5000-0 21" diameter x 1/2" thick New Revolution cutter wheel with 24 teeth $ 395.00 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

Document Machine Weight 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-5001-1 Document Machine Weight $ 95.00 

Hose Protection 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-206-5000-0 High Pressure Hose Protection $ 950.00 

Manuals (Machine) 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-8903-15 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00 

Miscellaneous Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-100691 Rental package (Includes: DVD and rental validation form) $ 75.00 

Stump Grinder Teeth And Pockets 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-9918-84 Additional 700 series WearSharp Greentooth (8 total HB20 / 18 total 2250R) ((Teeth qty: HB19 

& HB20 - 8, 2250 - 18)) 

$ 8.95 

 

900-9912-22 Additional carbide hex (short-lead) tooth for New Revolution wheel (24 total for complete set) $ 15.75 

Tools 

Part # Description Unit Price 

001-5000-00 Stump Grinder tool kit (Includes ratchet and sockets to change teeth and remove dual wheel 

bolt) 

$ 250.00 



 

 

Jason Morey 

6750 Millbrook Road 

Remus, MI 49340 

USA 

989-561-2270 (Phone) 

989-561-2273 (Fax) 

www.banditchippers.com 
 

MODEL 2550 TRACK STUMP GRINDER 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-2550 

TRACK 

Model 2550 Track - Stump Grinder $ 36320.00 

 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD 8.5 gallon steel hydraulic tank with lockable filler cap, glass sight gauge mounted to side of tank 

and magnetic drain plug 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 8.5 gallon steel fuel tank with lockable filler cap, aluminum sight gauge and magnetic drain plug $ 0.00 

STANDARD 600 PSI Gauge $ 0.00 

STANDARD 3000 PSI Gauge $ 0.00 

STANDARD 6000 PSI Gauge $ 0.00 

STANDARD Hydrostatic unit (Cutterwheel is driven by a heavy-duty hydraulic motor and is engaged via a 

hydraulic pump) (NO belts or bearings to maintain) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Rubber track undercarriage driven via two Parker hydraulic motors with brakes $ 0.00 

STANDARD Plastic battery compartment with 800 CCA Interstate battery $ 0.00 

STANDARD Murphy 380 panel with tach / hour meter (Tier 4 final and gas engines) $ 0.00 

STANDARD Rubber debris chip curtains $ 0.00 

STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00 

STANDARD Self contained live hydraulic system $ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1) 

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00 

STANDARD 5 section control valve $ 0.00 

STANDARD Variable swing / travel speed $ 0.00 

STANDARD Hydraulic oil cooler $ 0.00 
 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00 

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00 

OPTION-203-5000-6 

8 

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 2550 (Requires 

specification) 

$ 675.00 

OPTION-203-5000-6 

9 

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 2550 

(Requires specification) 
$ 1275.00 

 

ENGINE 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-RC1276-857 Kubota WG1605G, 49.6 horsepower GAS engine - (No Enclosure) (2 year / 2,000 hour 

warranty) 

$ 10590.00 

990-RC1408-989 Kubota D1803TI49T4, 49.6 horsepower diesel engine - Tier 4 FINAL (No Enclosure) (2 year / 

2,000 hour warranty) 
$ 13105.00 

http://www.banditchippers.com/
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8 

8 

990-RC1571-153 Kohler 49 horsepower diesel engine - Tier 4 FINAL (No Enclosure) (Includes 3 year / 2,000 

hour engine warranty) 

$ 12950.00 

 

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

203-6000-02 Kubota 49 gas package $ 575.00 

203-6000-05 Kubota 49 diesel package $ 570.00 

203-6000-07 Kohler 49 diesel package $ 400.00 
 

STUMP GRINDER CONTROL 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD-203-00 

00-08 

Unit to be controlled via control valves mounted on side of machine (valves control cutter wheel 

and machine drive functions) 

$ 0.00 

OPTION-203-5000-2 

7 

Unit to be controlled via radio remote control with tether back-up (Remote will control cutter 

wheel and machine drive functions, also included on remote is engine e-stop) 
$ 7695.00 

 

TRACK 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD-900-59 Smooth Rubber Track Undercarriage (No Tread) $ 0.00 

1O6P-7T8ION-203-5000-1 SWT-S Turf Friendly Rubber Track (With Tread) $ 0.00 
 

STUMP GRINDER CUTTER WHEELS 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD-203-10 21" diameter x 1" thick Bandit cutter wheel with 18 Green teeth $ 0.00 

0O0P-6T3ION-203-5000-5 21" diameter x 1 1/4" thick New Revolution cutter wheel with 24 carbide teeth $ 945.00 

2OPTION-203-5000-4 
5 

21" diameter x 1 1/4" thick New Revolution cutter wheel with 24 carbide teeth (This is the new 

HD wheel with carbide infused wear strips on perimeter of wheel & side pockets 
$ 1275.00 

 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

Document Machine Weight 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-5001-1 Document Machine Weight $ 95.00 

Engine Related Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-203-5000-5 

4 

Super sweep (regulates swing when engine drops below a pre-set RPM) (2550 trk without 

remote) 

$ 850.00 

OPTION-001-5000-1 

2 

Super sweep (regulates swing when engine drops below a pre-set RPM) (Units w/ remote 

control) 
$ 475.00 

 

Hose Protection 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-203-5000-4 2550 track (remote) hose protection $ 1275.00 

7OPTION-203-5000-5 2550 track (non remote units) hydraulic hose protection $ 975.00 
 

Manuals (Machine) 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-8901-96 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00 

Stump Grinder Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-203-5000-5 35" Wide hydraulically operated grading blade (Manual Units Only) $ 2415.00 

6OPTION-203-5000-1 35" Wide hydraulically operated grading blade (Remote Units Only) $ 2350.00 
 

Stump Grinder Teeth And Pockets 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-9938-59 Additional 900 series WearSharp Greentooth (18 total for complete set) $ 10.95 
 

900-9912-23 Additional long standard carbide side hex tooth ((full set - (qty 16 - 2550 / 2650) - (24 qty - 2890 

/ 2900 / SA-25) - (30 qty SG-75)) 

$ 15.75 



 
 

900-9912-24 Additional long short standard carbide lead hex tooth ((full set - (qty 8 - 2550 / 2650 / 2890 / 

2900 / SA-25) - (qty 12 - SG-75)) 

$ 15.75 

900-9925-18 Additional set of 900 series teeth and hardware for Green wheel - 2250R / 2550 / 2650 $ 475.00 

500-0002-64 Additional set of teeth and hardware for (standard) New Revolution wheel - 2550 / 2650 $ 825.00 

500-0002-65 Additional set of teeth and hardware for (HD) New Revolution wheel - 2550 / 2650 $ 885.00 
 

Tools 

Part # Description Unit Price 

001-5000-00 Stump Grinder tool kit (Includes ratchet and sockets to change teeth and remove dual wheel 

bolt) 

$ 250.00 



 

 

Jason Morey 

6750 Millbrook Road 

Remus, MI 49340 

USA 

989-561-2270 (Phone) 

989-561-2273 (Fax) 

www.banditchippers.com 
 

MODEL 2550XP SELF-PROPELLED STUMP GRINDER 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-2550 Model 2550XP - Self-Propelled Stump Grinder $ 33675.00 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD 8.5 gallon steel fuel tank with lockable filler cap, aluminum sight gauge and magnetic drain plug $ 0.00 

STANDARD 8.5 gallon steel hydraulic tank with lockable filler cap, glass sight gauge mounted to side of tank 

and magnetic drain plug 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 600 PSI Gauge $ 0.00 

STANDARD 3000 PSI Gauge $ 0.00 

STANDARD 6000 PSI Gauge $ 0.00 

STANDARD Hydrostatic unit (Cutterwheel is driven by a heavy-duty hydraulic motor and is engaged via a 

hydraulic pump) (NO belts or bearings to maintain) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (4) hydraulic motors for drive system (2 with brakes and 2 without) $ 0.00 

STANDARD Four wheel drive $ 0.00 

STANDARD (6) 8.5 x 10, 4 ply tires mounted on 5-bolt white rims (dual rims can be removed via a single 

bolt) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Plastic battery compartment with 800 CCA Interstate battery $ 0.00 

STANDARD Murphy 380 panel with tach / hour meter (Tier 4 final and gas engines) $ 0.00 

STANDARD Rubber debris chip curtains $ 0.00 

STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00 

STANDARD Self contained live hydraulic system $ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1) 

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00 

STANDARD 5 section control valves $ 0.00 

STANDARD Variable swing / travel speed $ 0.00 

STANDARD Hydraulic oil cooler $ 0.00 
 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00 

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00 

OPTION-203-5000-6 

8 

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 2550 (Requires 

specification) 

$ 675.00 

OPTION-203-5000-6 

9 

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 2550 

(Requires specification) 
$ 1275.00 

 

ENGINE 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-RC1276-857 Kubota WG1605G, 49.6 horsepower GAS engine - (No Enclosure) (2 year / 2,000 hour 

warranty) 

$ 10590.00 

http://www.banditchippers.com/
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990-RC1408-989 Kubota D1803TI49T4, 49.6 horsepower diesel engine - Tier 4 FINAL (No Enclosure) (2 year / 

2,000 hour warranty) 

$ 13105.00 

990-RC1571-153 Kohler 49 horsepower diesel engine - Tier 4 FINAL (No Enclosure) (Includes 3 year / 2,000 

hour engine warranty) 
$ 12950.00 

 

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

203-6000-02 Kubota 49 gas package $ 575.00 

203-6000-03 Kubota 49 diesel package $ 500.00 

203-6000-00 Kohler 49 diesel package $ 400.00 
 

STUMP GRINDER CONTROL 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD-203-00 

00-11 

Unit to be controlled via control valves mounted on side of machine (valves control cutter wheel 

and machine drive functions) 

$ 0.00 

OPTION-203-5000-2 

5 

Unit to be controlled via radio remote control with tether back-up (Remote will control cutter 

wheel and machine drive functions, also included on remote is engine e-stop) 
$ 5855.00 

 

STUMP GRINDER CUTTER WHEELS 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD-203-10 21" diameter x 1" thick Bandit cutter wheel with 18 Green teeth $ 0.00 

0O0P-6T3ION-203-5000-5 21" diameter x 1 1/4" thick New Revolution cutter wheel with 24 carbide teeth $ 945.00 

2OPTION-203-5000-4 
5 

21" diameter x 1 1/4" thick New Revolution cutter wheel with 24 carbide teeth (This is the new 

HD wheel with carbide infused wear strips on perimeter of wheel & side pockets 
$ 1275.00 

 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

Document Machine Weight 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-5001-1 Document Machine Weight $ 95.00 

Engine Related Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-001-5000-1 

2 

Super sweep (regulates swing when engine drops below a pre-set RPM) (Units w/ remote 

control) 

$ 475.00 

OPTION-203-5000-5 

3 

Super sweep (regulates swing when engine drops below a pre-set RPM) (2550 with manual 

controls) 
$ 850.00 

 

Hose Protection 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-203-5000-4 2550 (remote) hose protection $ 1275.00 

8OPTION-203-5000-4 2550 (non remote) hose protection $ 1645.00 
 

Manuals (Machine) 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-8901-96 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00 

Stump Grinder Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-203-5000-5 All Foam Filled Tires $ 995.00 

0OPTION-203-5000-0 35" Wide hydraulically operated grading blade (Manual Units Only) $ 2750.00 

7OPTION-203-5000-5 35" Wide hydraulically operated grading blade (Remote Units Only) $ 2345.00 

Stump Grinder Teeth And Pockets 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-9938-59 Additional 900 series WearSharp Greentooth (18 total for complete set) $ 10.95 

900-9912-23 Additional long standard carbide side hex tooth ((full set - (qty 16 - 2550 / 2650) - (24 qty - 2890 

/ 2900 / SA-25) - (30 qty SG-75)) 

$ 15.75 

900-9912-24 Additional long short standard carbide lead hex tooth ((full set - (qty 8 - 2550 / 2650 / 2890 / 

2900 / SA-25) - (qty 12 - SG-75)) 
$ 15.75 



 
 

900-9925-18 Additional set of 900 series teeth and hardware for Green wheel - 2250R / 2550 / 2650 $ 475.00 

500-0002-64 Additional set of teeth and hardware for (standard) New Revolution wheel - 2550 / 2650 $ 825.00 

500-0002-65 Additional set of teeth and hardware for (HD) New Revolution wheel - 2550 / 2650 $ 885.00 
 

Tools 

Part # Description Unit Price 

001-5000-00 Stump Grinder tool kit (Includes ratchet and sockets to change teeth and remove dual wheel 

bolt) 

$ 250.00 



 

 

Jason Morey 

6750 Millbrook Road 

Remus, MI 49340 

USA 

989-561-2270 (Phone) 

989-561-2273 (Fax) 

www.banditchippers.com 
 

MODEL 2650SP SELF-PROPELLED STUMP GRINDER 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-2650SP Model 2650SP - Self-Propelled Stump Grinder $ 48235.00 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD 17 gallon steel fuel tank with lockable filler cap, Rochester fluid sight gauge & magnetic drain 

plug 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 25 gallon steel hydraulic tank with lockable filler cap, glass sight gauge mounted to side of tank, 

and magnetic drain plug 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 600 PSI Gauge $ 0.00 

STANDARD 3000 PSI Gauge $ 0.00 

STANDARD 6000 PSI Gauge $ 0.00 

STANDARD Hydrostatic unit (Cutterwheel is driven by a heavy-duty hydraulic motor and is engaged via a 

hydraulic pump) (NO belts or bearings to maintain) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (4) hydraulic motors for drive system (2 with brakes and 2 without) $ 0.00 

STANDARD Four wheel drive $ 0.00 

STANDARD (6) 20 x 8 x 10 tires mounted on 5-bolt white solid rims (inside dual tire on each side is foam 

filled) - outside dual tire can be removed via single bolt 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Steel storage compartment with latch and 800 CCA battery $ 0.00 

STANDARD Murphy 380 panel with tach / hour meter (Tier 4 final and gas engines) $ 0.00 

STANDARD Rubber debris chip curtains $ 0.00 

STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00 

STANDARD Self contained live hydraulic system $ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1) 

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00 

STANDARD 5 section control valves $ 0.00 

STANDARD Variable swing / travel speed $ 0.00 

STANDARD Hydraulic oil cooler $ 0.00 
 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00 

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00 

OPTION-204-5000-4 

3 

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 2650 (Requires 

specification) 

$ 675.00 

OPTION-204-5000-4 

4 

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 2650 

(Requires specification) 
$ 1275.00 

 

ENGINE 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-RC1536-118 Caterpillar C2.2, 67 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000 

hour engine warranty) 

$ 13595.00 
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1 

9 

990-RC1300-881 Kohler KDI2504, 74 horsepower Diesel engine - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 3 year / 2,000 hour 

engine warranty) 

$ 18440.00 

 

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION 

Part # Description Unit Price 

204-6000-03 Bandit engine enclosure and components for Cat 67 horsepower engine $ 5050.00 
 

204-6000-04 Superior Diesel enclosure and components for Kohler 74 horsepower engine $ 1500.00 

STUMP GRINDER CONTROL 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD-204-00 

00-05 

Unit to be controlled via a swing-out operator's console with control valves (Includes lexan 

protective window and rubber drop down curtain - valves control cutter wheel and machine 

drive functions, also included on console is cutter wheel engagement switch and engine e-stop) 

$ 0.00 

OPTION-204-5000-1 

1 

Unit to be controlled via radio remote control with tether back-up (Remote will control cutter 

wheel and machine drive functions, also included on remote is cutter wheel engagement switch 

and engine e-stop) 

$ 8345.00 

 

STUMP GRINDER CUTTER WHEELS 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD-203-10 21" diameter x 1" thick Bandit cutter wheel with 18 Green teeth $ 0.00 

0O0P-6T3ION-203-5000-5 21" diameter x 1 1/4" thick New Revolution cutter wheel with 24 carbide teeth $ 945.00 

2OPTION-203-5000-4 
5 

21" diameter x 1 1/4" thick New Revolution cutter wheel with 24 carbide teeth (This is the new 

HD wheel with carbide infused wear strips on perimeter of wheel & side pockets 
$ 1275.00 

 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

Document Machine Weight 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-5001-1 Document Machine Weight $ 95.00 

Engine Related Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-204-5000-3 

6 

Super sweep with Murphy PV380 tach (regulates swing when engine drops below a pre-set 

RPM) (unit with swing out controls) 

$ 625.00 

OPTION-001-5000-1 

2 

Super sweep (regulates swing when engine drops below a pre-set RPM) (Units w/ remote 

control) 
$ 475.00 

 

Extended Warranties 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

900-6997-24 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C2.2 Cat Engines) $ 2395.00 

900-6023-16 4 year / 4,000 hour warranty (Kohler 74 hp engines only) $ 725.00 

900-6023-17 5 year / 2,000 hour warranty (Kohler 74 hp engines only) $ 725.00 
 

Hose Protection 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-204-5000-4 2650 (swing-out) hose protection $ 1450.00 

0OPTION-204-5000-2 2650 (remote) hose protection $ 1175.00 
 

Manuals (Machine) 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-8902-60 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00 

Stump Grinder Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-992-5000-0 

9 

(1) swing out chip containment curtain mounted on opposite side of operator's console (units 

with swing out console only) (This option is special to 2650sp and 2890sp Manual (Swing Out) 

controlled machines only.) 

$ 375.00 

OPTION-204-5000-3 

2 

(2) swing out chip containment curtains mounted on each side of unit (units with radio remote 

only) (This option is special to 2650sp and 2890sp Remote Operated machines only.) 

$ 775.00 

OPTION-204-5000-2 

3 

5 section valve to be installed in lieu of 4 section (note: this option can be selected to make the 

grading blade installation easier if a blade is needed in the future) (Swing out units only) 
$ 675.00 



 

4 

 

OPTION-204-5000-1 All foam filled tires $ 625.00 

2OPTION-204-5000-4 35" wide hydraulic up/down blade (controlled via radio remote) - 2650 $ 2295.00 

9OPTION-204-5000-5 35" wide hydraulic up/down blade (controlled via operator's console) - 2650 $ 2325.00 

0OPTION-204-5000-5 54" wide hydraulic up/down blade (controlled via radio remote) - 2650 $ 2755.00 

3OPTION-204-5000-5 54" wide hydraulic up/down blade (controlled via operator's console) - 2650 $ 2780.00 

Stump Grinder Teeth And Pockets 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-9912-23 Additional long standard carbide side hex tooth ((full set - (qty 16 - 2550 / 2650) - (24 qty - 2890 

/ 2900 / SA-25) - (30 qty SG-75)) 

$ 15.75 

900-9912-24 Additional long short standard carbide lead hex tooth ((full set - (qty 8 - 2550 / 2650 / 2890 / 

2900 / SA-25) - (qty 12 - SG-75)) 

$ 15.75 

900-9938-59 Additional 900 series WearSharp Greentooth (18 total for complete set) $ 10.95 

900-9925-18 Additional set of 900 series teeth and hardware for Green wheel - 2250R / 2550 / 2650 $ 475.00 

500-0002-64 Additional set of teeth and hardware for (standard) New Revolution wheel - 2550 / 2650 $ 825.00 

500-0002-65 Additional set of teeth and hardware for (HD) New Revolution wheel - 2550 / 2650 $ 885.00 
 

Tools 

Part # Description Unit Price 

001-5000-00 Stump Grinder tool kit (Includes ratchet and sockets to change teeth and remove dual wheel 

bolt) 

$ 250.00 



 

 

Jason Morey 

6750 Millbrook Road 

Remus, MI 49340 

USA 

989-561-2270 (Phone) 

989-561-2273 (Fax) 

www.banditchippers.com 
 

MODEL 2650 TRACK STUMP GRINDER 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-2650TRAC 

K 

Model 2650 Track - Stump Grinder $ 57935.00 

 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD 17 gallon steel fuel tank with lockable filler cap, Rochester fluid sight gauge & magnetic drain 

plug 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 25 gallon steel hydraulic tank with lockable filler cap, glass sight gauge mounted to side of tank, 

and magnetic drain plug 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 600 PSI Gauge $ 0.00 

STANDARD 3000 PSI Gauge $ 0.00 

STANDARD 6000 PSI Gauge $ 0.00 

STANDARD Hydrostatic unit (Cutterwheel is driven by a heavy-duty hydraulic motor and is engaged via a 

hydraulic pump) (NO belts or bearings to maintain) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Chermack "Turf Friendly" rubber track undercarriage (expands and retracts 35" to 53") $ 0.00 

STANDARD Steel storage compartment with latch and 800 CCA battery $ 0.00 

STANDARD Murphy 380 panel with tach / hour meter (Tier 4 final and gas engines) $ 0.00 

STANDARD Rubber debris chip curtains $ 0.00 

STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00 

STANDARD Self-contained Live hydraulic system including hydraulic pump, oil reservoir, control valves, and 

all necessary components 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1) 

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00 

STANDARD Variable swing / travel speed $ 0.00 

STANDARD Hydraulic oil cooler $ 0.00 
 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00 

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00 

OPTION-204-5000-4 

5 

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 2650 TRACK (Requires 

specification) 
$ 795.00 

 

ENGINE 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-RC1536-118 Caterpillar C2.2, 67 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000 

hour engine warranty) 

$ 13595.00 

990-RC1300-881 Kohler KDI2504, 74 horsepower Diesel engine - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 3 year / 2,000 hour 

engine warranty) 
$ 18440.00 

http://www.banditchippers.com/
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CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION 

Part # Description Unit Price 

204-6000-03 Bandit engine enclosure and components for Cat 67 horsepower engine $ 5050.00 
 

204-6000-04 Superior Diesel enclosure and components for Kohler 74 horsepower engine $ 1500.00 

STUMP GRINDER CONTROL 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD-204-00 

00-06 

Unit to be controlled via a swing-out operator's console with control valves (Includes lexan 

protective window and rubber drop down curtain - valves control cutter wheel and machine 

drive functions, also included on console is cutter wheel engagement switch and engine e-stop) 

$ 0.00 

OPTION-204-5000-1 

8 

Unit to be controlled via radio remote control with tether back-up (Remote will control cutter 

wheel and machine drive functions, also included on remote is cutter wheel engagement switch 

and engine e-stop) 

$ 7550.00 

 

STUMP GRINDER CUTTER WHEELS 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD-203-10 21" diameter x 1" thick Bandit cutter wheel with 18 Green teeth $ 0.00 

0O0P-6T3ION-203-5000-5 21" diameter x 1 1/4" thick New Revolution cutter wheel with 24 carbide teeth $ 945.00 

2OPTION-203-5000-4 
5 

21" diameter x 1 1/4" thick New Revolution cutter wheel with 24 carbide teeth (This is the new 

HD wheel with carbide infused wear strips on perimeter of wheel & side pockets 
$ 1275.00 

 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

Document Machine Weight 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-5001-1 Document Machine Weight $ 95.00 

Engine Related Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-204-5000-3 

9 

Super sweep with Murphy PV380 tach (regulates swing when engine drops below a pre-set 

RPM) (unit with swing out controls) 

$ 625.00 

OPTION-001-5000-1 

2 

Super sweep (regulates swing when engine drops below a pre-set RPM) (Units w/ remote 

control) 
$ 475.00 

 

Hose Protection 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-204-5000-4 2650 trk (swing-out) hose protection $ 1575.00 

1OPTION-204-5000-3 2650 trk (remote) hose protection $ 1475.00 
 

Manuals (Machine) 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-8902-60 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00 

Stump Grinder Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-204-5000-3 

1 

(1) swing out chip containment curtain mounted on opposite side of operator's console (units 

with swing out console only) (This option is special to 2650T Manual (Swing Out) only.) 

$ 415.00 

OPTION-992-5000-0 

4 

(2) swing out chip containment curtains mounted on each side of unit (units with radio remote 

only) (This option is special to 2650T & 2900T Remote controlled machines only. 

) 

$ 700.00 

OPTION-204-5000-4 35" wide hydraulic up/down blade (controlled via radio remote) - 2650 TRK $ 1790.00 

7OPTION-204-5000-4 35" wide hydraulic up/down blade (controlled via operator's console) - 2650 TRK $ 2070.00 

8OPTION-204-5000-5 54" wide hydraulic up/down blade (controlled via radio remote) - 2650 TRK $ 2260.00 

1OPTION-204-5000-5 54" wide hydraulic up/down blade (controlled via operator's console) - 2650 TRK $ 2535.00 
 

Stump Grinder Teeth And Pockets 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-9938-59 Additional 900 series WearSharp Greentooth (18 total for complete set) $ 10.95 
 

900-9912-23 Additional long standard carbide side hex tooth ((full set - (qty 16 - 2550 / 2650) - (24 qty - 2890 

/ 2900 / SA-25) - (30 qty SG-75)) 

$ 15.75 



 

900-9912-24 Additional long short standard carbide lead hex tooth ((full set - (qty 8 - 2550 / 2650 / 2890 / 

2900 / SA-25) - (qty 12 - SG-75)) 

$ 15.75 

900-9925-18 Additional set of 900 series teeth and hardware for Green wheel - 2250R / 2550 / 2650 $ 475.00 

500-0002-64 Additional set of teeth and hardware for (standard) New Revolution wheel - 2550 / 2650 $ 825.00 

500-0002-65 Additional set of teeth and hardware for (HD) New Revolution wheel - 2550 / 2650 $ 885.00 
 

Tools 

Part # Description Unit Price 

001-5000-00 Stump Grinder tool kit (Includes ratchet and sockets to change teeth and remove dual wheel 

bolt) 

$ 250.00 



 

 

Jason Morey 

6750 Millbrook Road 

Remus, MI 49340 

USA 

989-561-2270 (Phone) 

989-561-2273 (Fax) 

www.banditchippers.com 
 

MODEL 2890SP SELF-PROPELLED STUMP GRINDER 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-2890 SG Model 2890SP - Self-Propelled Stump Grinder $ 59780.00 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD Steel fuel tank with lockable filler cap, Rochester fluid sight gauge & magnetic drain plug (12.5 

gallon with Cat 120 & 19.5 gallon with GM 165) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 29.5 gallon steel hydraulic tank with lockable filler cap, glass sight gauge mounted to side of 

tank, and magnetic drain plug 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 600 PSI Gauge $ 0.00 

STANDARD 3000 PSI Gauge $ 0.00 

STANDARD 10,000 PSI Gauge $ 0.00 

STANDARD Hydrostatic unit (Cutterwheel is driven by a heavy-duty hydraulic motor and is engaged via a 

hydraulic pump) (NO belts or bearings to maintain) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (4) hydraulic motors for drive system (2 with brakes and 2 without) $ 0.00 

STANDARD Four wheel drive $ 0.00 

STANDARD (6) 20 x 8 x 10 tires mounted on 5-bolt white solid rims (inside dual tire on each side is foam 

filled) - outside dual tire can be removed via single bolt 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Murphy 380 panel with tach / hour meter (Tier 4 final and gas engines) $ 0.00 

STANDARD Rubber debris chip curtains $ 0.00 

STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00 

STANDARD Self contained live hydraulic system $ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1) 

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00 

STANDARD 5 section control valve $ 0.00 

STANDARD Variable swing / travel speed $ 0.00 

STANDARD Hydraulic oil cooler $ 0.00 
 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00 

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00 

OPTION-992-5000-3 

9 

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 2890 (Requires 

specification) 

$ 795.00 

OPTION-992-5000-4 

0 

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 2890 

(Requires specification) 
$ 1525.00 

 

ENGINE 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-RC1581-109 PSI 5.7L, 165 horsepower GAS engine without clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour engine 

warranty and spark arrestor muffler) 

$ 16285.00 
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8 

990-RC1537-119 Caterpillar C3.4, 120 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000 

hour engine warranty) 

$ 26365.00 

 

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION 

Part # Description Unit Price 

992-6000-06 Engine installation components for PSI 165 horsepower engine $ 1830.00 
 

992-6000-07 Bandit engine enclosure and components for Cat 120 horsepower engine $ 5465.00 

STUMP GRINDER CONTROL 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD-992-00 

00-05 

Unit to be controlled via a swing-out operator's console with control valves (Includes lexan 

protective window and rubber drop down curtain - valves control cutter wheel and machine 

drive functions, also included on console is cutter wheel engagement switch and engine e-stop) 

$ 0.00 

OPTION-992-5000-1 

8 

Unit to be controlled via radio remote control with tether back-up (Remote will control cutter 

wheel and machine drive functions, also included on remote is cutter wheel engagement switch 

and engine e-stop 

$ 6525.00 

 

STUMP GRINDER CUTTER WHEELS 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD-992-10 25 1/2" diameter x 1 1/2" thick Bandit cutter wheel with 24 Green teeth $ 0.00 

0O0P-9T3ION-992-5000-2 
9 

24 1/2" diameter x 1 1/4" thick New Revolution cutter wheel with 32 carbide teeth (This is the 

new HD wheel with carbide infused wear strips on perimeter of wheel & side pockets 
$ 1375.00 

 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

Document Machine Weight 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-5001-1 Document Machine Weight $ 95.00 

Engine Related Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-992-5000-3 

6 

Super sweep with Murphy PV380 tach (regulates swing when engine drops below a pre-set 

RPM) (unit with swing out controls) 

$ 625.00 

OPTION-001-5000-1 

2 

Super sweep (regulates swing when engine drops below a pre-set RPM) (Units w/ remote 

control) 
$ 475.00 

 

Hose Protection 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-992-5000-3 High pressure hose protection, 2890sp Swing Out $ 1675.00 

8OPTION-992-5000-3 High pressure hose protection, 2589SP Remote $ 1450.00 
 

Stump Grinder Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-204-5000-1 All foam filled tires $ 625.00 

2OPTION-992-5000-0 

9 

(1) swing out chip containment curtain mounted on opposite side of operator's console (units 

with swing out console only) (This option is special to 2650sp and 2890sp Manual (Swing Out) 

controlled machines only.) 

$ 375.00 

OPTION-204-5000-3 

2 

(2) swing out chip containment curtains mounted on each side of unit (units with radio remote 

only) (This option is special to 2650sp and 2890sp Remote Operated machines only.) 

$ 775.00 

OPTION-992-5000-4 35" wide hydraulic up/down blade (controlled via radio remote) - 2890 $ 2875.00 

4OPTION-992-5000-4 35" wide hydraulic up/down blade (controlled via operator's console) - 2890 $ 2875.00 

5OPTION-992-5000-4 54" wide hydraulic up/down blade (controlled via radio remote) - 2890 $ 3340.00 

7OPTION-992-5000-4 54" wide hydraulic up/down blade (controlled via operator's console) - 2890 $ 3340.00 
 

Stump Grinder Teeth And Pockets 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-9918-24 Additional 1100 series WearSharp Greentooth ((full set - qty 24 - 2890 / 2900) - (qty 32 - 

SG75)) 

900-9912-23 Additional long standard carbide side hex tooth ((full set - (qty 16 - 2550 / 2650) - (24 qty - 2890 

/ 2900 / SA-25) - (30 qty SG-75)) 

$ 13.95 

 
$ 15.75 



 
 

900-9912-24 Additional long short standard carbide lead hex tooth ((full set - (qty 8 - 2550 / 2650 / 2890 / 

2900 / SA-25) - (qty 12 - SG-75)) 

$ 15.75 

500-0002-66 Additional set of teeth and hardware for New Revolution wheel - 2890 / 2900 $ 1625.00 

900-9925-17 Additional set of 1100 series teeth and hardware for Green wheel - 2890/2900 $ 775.00 
 

Tools 

Part # Description Unit Price 

001-5000-00 Stump Grinder tool kit (Includes ratchet and sockets to change teeth and remove dual wheel 

bolt) 

$ 250.00 



 

 

Jason Morey 

6750 Millbrook Road 

Remus, MI 49340 

USA 

989-561-2270 (Phone) 

989-561-2273 (Fax) 

www.banditchippers.com 
 

MODEL 3100 TOWABLE STUMP GRINDER 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-3100TOW Model 3100 Towable - Stump Grinder $ 46715.00 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD 25.5 gallon steel fuel tank with Rochester fluid sight gauge & magnetic drain plug $ 0.00 

STANDARD 27 gallon steel hydraulic tank with glass sight gauge mounted to side of tank & magnetic drain 

plug 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Super sweep system for cutter head swing $ 0.00 

STANDARD 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad $ 0.00 

STANDARD 600 PSI Gauge $ 0.00 

STANDARD 3000 PSI Gauge $ 0.00 

STANDARD 10,000 PSI Gauge $ 0.00 

STANDARD Rubber debris chip curtains $ 0.00 

STANDARD Travel support chock block with hitch pin $ 0.00 

STANDARD 12' long coiled power plug, with 6 prong metal connector, includes (2) LED taillights, (4) side 

marker lights, and (1) license plate light 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Swing out operator's console with drop down rubber curtain, lexan window and 3-section 

control valves (Valves control cutter wheel functions and telescoping tongue) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 60" telescoping tongue with transport lock pin $ 0.00 

STANDARD Murphy 380 panel with tach / hour meter (Tier 4 final and gas engines) $ 0.00 

STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1) 

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00 

STANDARD Hydraulic oil cooler $ 0.00 

STANDARD Plastic battery storage box with 1,000 CCA battery $ 0.00 

STANDARD Lockable aluminum toolbox $ 0.00 
 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00 

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00 

OPTION-996-5000-1 

3 

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 3100 (Requires 

specification) 

$ 795.00 

OPTION-996-5000-1 

4 

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 3100 

(Requires specification) 
$ 1525.00 

 

ENGINE 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-RC1581-109 PSI 5.7L, 165 horsepower GAS engine without clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour engine 

warranty and spark arrestor muffler) 

$ 16285.00 
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2 

 

990-RC1300-882 Kohler KFI25E401, 74 horsepower Diesel engine - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 3 year / 2,000 hour 

engine warranty) 

$ 18200.00 

990-RC1537-119 Caterpillar C3.4, 120 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000 

hour engine warranty) 
$ 26365.00 

 

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION 

Part # Description Unit Price 

996-6000-02 PSI engine enclosure and components for PSI 165 horsepower engine $ 1585.00 
 

996-6000-04 Superior Diesel enclosure and components for Kohler 74 horsepower engine $ 1500.00 
 

996-6000-03 Bandit engine enclosure and components for Cat 120 horsepower engine $ 6315.00 

AXLE 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-100447 Single 7,000 pound Torflex EZ lube electric brake axle (standard axle) $ 0.00 

TIRES/RIMS 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-1017-29 (2) ST235/80R 16" tires mounted on 8-bolt white spoke rims (Tire is approximately 9.43" wide, 

tire capacity is 3,520 pounds each) (7,000 pound axles only) 

$ 0.00 

OPTION-980-5000-1 

9 

(2) ST235/80R 16" tires mounted on 8-bolt aluminum rims (Tire is approximately 9.43" wide, 

tire capacity is 3,520 pounds each) (7,000 pound axles only) 

$ 325.00 

 

HITCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100274 2-1/2" Wallace Forge Pintle Hitch $ 0.00 

OPTION-980-5000-5 3" Buyer's Product Pintle Hitch $ 75.00 

2OPTION-980-5000-1 2-5/16" Wallace Forge Ball Hitch $ 40.00 

2OPTION-980-5000-1 2-5/16" Bulldog Ball Hitch (extends tongue approx. 15 1/2") $ 125.00 
 

STUMP GRINDER CUTTER WHEELS 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD-996-10 BELT driven 31" diameter x 1 1/2" thick Bandit cutter wheel with 32 Green teeth $ 0.00 

0O1P-5T0ION-996-5000-0 
3 

BELT driven 31" diameter x 1 1/2" thick New Revolution cutter wheel with 44 carbide teeth 

(features an aggressive cutting action and provides maximum chip containment 
$ 1975.00 

 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

Tire / Rim 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-5913-90 Spare tire mounted on white spoke rim (235/80R 16") - 8 bolt rim $ 275.00 
 

900-5913-94 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (235/80R 16") $ 375.00 

Document Machine Weight 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-5001-1 Document Machine Weight $ 95.00 

Lights 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-996-5000-0 Amber Warning Light with Cage $ 375.00 

8OPTION-996-5000-1 Dual Wig Wag Lights $ 445.00 
 

Manuals (Machine) 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-8912-25 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00 

Stump Grinder Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-996-5000-1 

5 

Radio remote control with tether back-up in lieu of swing-out operator's console (Radio controls 

all cutter wheel functions along with telescoping tongue, and engine e-stop) 

$ 9315.00 

OPTION-996-5000-0 

9 

(1) swing out chip containment curtain mounted on opposite side of operator's console (units 

with swing out console only) 
$ 445.00 



 

8 

OPTION-996-5000-1 

0 

(2) swing out chip containment curtains mounted on each side of unit (units with radio remote 

only) 

$ 875.00 

 

Stump Grinder Teeth And Pockets 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

900-9912-23 Additional long standard carbide side hex tooth ((full set - (qty 16 - 2550 / 2650) - (24 qty - 2890 

/ 2900 / SA-25) - (30 qty SG-75)) 

$ 15.75 

900-9912-24 Additional long short standard carbide lead hex tooth ((full set - (qty 8 - 2550 / 2650 / 2890 / 

2900 / SA-25) - (qty 12 - SG-75)) 

$ 15.75 

900-9918-24 Additional 1100 series WearSharp Greentooth ((full set - qty 24 - 2890 / 2900) - (qty 32 - 

SG75)) 

$ 13.95 

500-0002-62 Additional set of teeth and hardware for New Revolution wheel - 3100 $ 1625.00 

900-9940-00 Additional set of 900 series teeth and hardware for Green wheel - 3100 $ 1025.00 
 

Tongue Jack 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-5000-0 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (in lieu of standard jack) $ 275.00 

Tools 

Part # Description Unit Price 

001-5000-00 Stump Grinder tool kit (Includes ratchet and sockets to change teeth and remove dual wheel 

bolt) 

$ 250.00 

 

Wiring 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-905-5000-1 Option 7 Prong (Flat/RV Style) to 6 Prong Coiled Cord $ 45.00 

5OPTION-912-1001-4 
0 

Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot $ 125.00 



 

 

Jason Morey 

6750 Millbrook Road 

Remus, MI 49340 

USA 

989-561-2270 (Phone) 

989-561-2273 (Fax) 

www.banditchippers.com 
 

MODEL 2900 TRACK STUMP GRINDER 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-2900-TRAC 

K 

Model 2900 Track - Stump Grinder $ 78025.00 

 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD Steel fuel tank with lockable filler cap, Rochester fluid sight gauge & magnetic drain plug (12.5 

gallon with Cat 120 & 19.5 gallon with GM 165) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 29.5 gallon steel hydraulic tank with lockable filler cap, glass sight gauge mounted to side of 

tank, and magnetic drain plug 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 600 PSI Gauge $ 0.00 

STANDARD 3000 PSI Gauge $ 0.00 

STANDARD 10,000 PSI Gauge $ 0.00 

STANDARD Hydrostatic unit (Cutterwheel is driven by a heavy-duty hydraulic motor and is engaged via a 

hydraulic pump) (NO belts or bearings to maintain) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Chermack "Turf Friendly" rubber track undercarriage (expands and retracts 35" to 53") $ 0.00 

STANDARD Steel storage compartment with latch and 1,000 CCA battery $ 0.00 

STANDARD Murphy 380 panel with tach / hour meter (Tier 4 final and gas engines) $ 0.00 

STANDARD Rubber debris chip curtains (2900) $ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1) 

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Weather resistant manual container $ 0.00 

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00 

STANDARD Hydraulic oil cooler $ 0.00 

STANDARD Self contained live hydraulic system $ 0.00 

STANDARD Radio remote control with tether back-up (Remote will control cutter wheel and machine drive 

functions, also included on remote is cutter wheel engagement switch and engine e-stop) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Flow control with adjustable cutter wheel swing and low / high track drive $ 0.00 
 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00 

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00 

OPTION-992-5000-4 

1 

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 2900 (Requires 

specification) 

$ 795.00 

OPTION-992-5000-4 

2 

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 2900 

(Requires specification) 
$ 1525.00 

 

ENGINE 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-RC1581-109 PSI 5.7L, 165 horsepower GAS engine without clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour engine 

warranty and spark arrestor muffler) 

$ 16285.00 
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990-RC1537-119 Caterpillar C3.4, 120 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000 

hour engine warranty) 

$ 26365.00 

 

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION 

Part # Description Unit Price 

992-6000-06 Engine installation components for PSI 165 horsepower engine $ 1830.00 
 

992-6000-07 Bandit engine enclosure and components for Cat 120 horsepower engine $ 5465.00 

STUMP GRINDER CUTTER WHEELS 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD-992-10 25 1/2" diameter x 1 1/2" thick Bandit cutter wheel with 24 Green teeth $ 0.00 

0O0P-9T3ION-992-5000-2 
9 

24 1/2" diameter x 1 1/4" thick New Revolution cutter wheel with 32 carbide teeth (This is the 

new HD wheel with carbide infused wear strips on perimeter of wheel & side pockets 
$ 1375.00 

 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

Document Machine Weight 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-5001-1 Document Machine Weight $ 95.00 

Engine Related Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-001-5000-1 

2 

Super sweep (regulates swing when engine drops below a pre-set RPM) (Units w/ remote 

control) 

$ 475.00 

 

Hose Protection 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-992-5000-3 2900T Hose Protection $ 945.00 

Manuals (Machine) 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-8901-80 Extra stump grinder operators manual (weatherproof version) $ 95.00 

Stump Grinder Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-992-5000-0 

4 

(2) swing out chip containment curtains mounted on each side of unit (units with radio remote 

only) (This option is special to 2650T & 2900T Remote controlled machines only. 

) 

$ 700.00 

OPTION-992-5000-4 35" wide hydraulic up/down blade (controlled via radio remote) - 2900 $ 2805.00 

6OPTION-992-5000-4 54" wide hydraulic up/down blade (controlled via radio remote) - 2900 $ 3265.00 
 

Stump Grinder Teeth And Pockets 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

900-9918-24 Additional 1100 series WearSharp Greentooth ((full set - qty 24 - 2890 / 2900) - (qty 32 - 

SG75)) 

$ 13.95 

900-9912-23 Additional long standard carbide side hex tooth ((full set - (qty 16 - 2550 / 2650) - (24 qty - 2890 

/ 2900 / SA-25) - (30 qty SG-75)) 

$ 15.75 

900-9912-24 Additional long short standard carbide lead hex tooth ((full set - (qty 8 - 2550 / 2650 / 2890 / 

2900 / SA-25) - (qty 12 - SG-75)) 

$ 15.75 

500-0002-66 Additional set of teeth and hardware for New Revolution wheel - 2890 / 2900 $ 1625.00 

900-9925-17 Additional set of 1100 series teeth and hardware for Green wheel - 2890/2900 $ 775.00 
 

Tools 

Part # Description Unit Price 

001-5000-00 Stump Grinder tool kit (Includes ratchet and sockets to change teeth and remove dual wheel 

bolt) 

$ 250.00 



 

 

Jason Morey 

6750 Millbrook Road 

Remus, MI 49340 

USA 

989-561-2270 (Phone) 

989-561-2273 (Fax) 

www.banditchippers.com 
 

MODEL SG-75 STUMP GRINDER 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-SG-75 Model SG-75 - Stump Grinder $ 46715.00 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD 16.25 gallon steel fuel tank with lockable filler cap, Rochester fluid sight gauge & magnetic 

drain plug. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 12 gallon plastic hydraulic tank with lockable filler cap and glass sight gauge. $ 0.00 

STANDARD Cutter wheel is engaged via radio remote control utilizing an NACD clutch with arm and driven 

by an upper and lower Gear Box 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Radio remote control with tether back-up (Remote will control cutter wheel and machine drive 

functions, also included on remote is cutter wheel engagement switch and engine e-stop) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Variable speed rubber track undercarriage (tracks retract into 35" and expand out to 55" using 

one cylinder per track) - Note: total width of machine is 74.5" with the side wings folded down 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Hydraulic oil cooler $ 0.00 

STANDARD Rubber debris chip curtains $ 0.00 

STANDARD Bandit control panel with super sweep (displays engine and machine parameters) also includes 

engine key switch and E-stop 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Steel storage compartment with live hydraulic system, control valves and 800 CCA battery $ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1) 

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals $ 0.00 

STANDARD Electric brake for cutter wheel (standard on new orders placed after 10/25/20) $ 0.00 
 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow $ 0.00 

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green $ 0.00 

OPTION-209-5000-1 

4 

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - SG-75 (Requires 

specification) 

$ 795.00 

OPTION-209-5000-1 

5 

Special Imron "Metallic" Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - SG-75 

(Requires specification) 
$ 1525.00 

 

ENGINE 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-RC1590-121 Kohler 74 horsepower (enclosed) diesel engine - Tier 4 Final (Includes 3 year / 2,000 hour 

engine warranty) 

$ 20125.00 

 

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION 

Part # Description Unit Price 

209-6000-02 Engine installation for Kohler 74 horsepower engine $ 245.00 
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STUMP GRINDER CUTTER WHEELS 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD-209-10 

00-16 

27" diameter x 1" thick Bandit cutter wheel with (32) 1100 series Green teeth (wheel is 

protected with guard painted red) 

$ 0.00 

OPTION-209-5000-0 27" diameter x 1.25" thick New Revolution wheel with 44 carbide teeth and HD wear strips. $ 1525.00 
 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

Extended Warranties 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

900-6023-16 4 year / 4,000 hour warranty (Kohler 74 hp engines only) $ 725.00 

900-6023-17 5 year / 2,000 hour warranty (Kohler 74 hp engines only) $ 725.00 
 

Hose Protection 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-209-5000-0 High Pressure Hose Protection - SG-75 $ 725.00 

Stump Grinder Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-209-5000-1 

2 

54" wide hydraulic up/down back fill blade (controlled via radio remote) - side wings are 

removable allowing unit to fit through 35" gate. 

$ 1925.00 

 

Stump Grinder Teeth And Pockets 

Part # Description Unit Price 

500-0002-63 Additional set of teeth and hardware for New Revolution wheel - SG-75 $ 1625.00 
 

900-9950-11 Additional set of 1100 series teeth and hardware for Green wheel $ 1150.00 
 

900-9912-23 Additional long standard carbide side hex tooth ((full set - (qty 16 - 2550 / 2650) - (24 qty - 2890 

/ 2900 / SA-25) - (30 qty SG-75)) 

900-9912-24 Additional long short standard carbide lead hex tooth ((full set - (qty 8 - 2550 / 2650 / 2890 / 

2900 / SA-25) - (qty 12 - SG-75)) 

900-9918-24 Additional 1100 series WearSharp Greentooth ((full set - qty 24 - 2890 / 2900) - (qty 32 - 

SG75)) 

$ 15.75 

 
$ 15.75 

 
$ 13.95 



Jason Morey 

6750 Millbrook Road 

Remus, MI 49340 

USA 

989-561-2270 (Phone) 

989-561-2273 (Fax) 

www.banditchippers.com 

 

 

- 14 TRACK CARRIERS TRACK CARRIERS / STUMP GRINDERS 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

fake_TrackCarriers 

_StumpGrind 

- 14 Track Carriers - Track Carriers / Stump Grinders $ 0.00 
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MODEL BTC-150 TRACK CARRIER 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-BTC-150 Model BTC-150 - Track Carrier $ 187170.00 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD Work lights mounted on front and rear of machine $ 0.00 

STANDARD 2 Interstate 1000 CCA 12-volt batteries with battery disconnect $ 0.00 

STANDARD Insulated deluxe operators cab that comes equipped with an industrial HVAC system, AM/FM/ 

Bluetooth radio, camera/monitor system for viewing area behind machine, Bandit controller and 

display for operating and monitoring engine/hydraulic parameters, spring suspension seat with 

fully adjustable armrests and electric joystick controls, tinted 3/8" thick polycarbonate side and 

rear windows, 1-1/4 thick bullet resistant front windshield, First Aid Kit, and a fire extinguisher. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Hydraulic tilting operators cab for ease of service $ 0.00 

STANDARD Heavy duty engine enclosure with lockable side opening doors for easy access and built in roll 

bar 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Hydraulic pressure monitoring system $ 0.00 

STANDARD Remote mounted hydraulic filters $ 0.00 

STANDARD 50 Gallon fuel tank with lockable filler caps and electronic level sensors that show fuel level on 

the display in the cab 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 40 gallon hydraulic tank with lockable filler caps, electronic level sensors that show oil level on 

the display in the cab, and a fluid sight gauge 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Extra large hydraulic cooler to ensure low hydraulic temps $ 0.00 
 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow (Requires specification) $ 0.00 

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green (Requires specification) $ 0.00 

OPTION-954-5000-1 

0 

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - BTC-150 (Requires 

specification) 
$ 1375.00 

 

ENGINE 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-RC1607-179 Caterpillar C4.4, 148 horsepower diesel engine - Tier 4 FINAL / STAGE V (Includes 2 year / 

2,000 hour engine warranty and Flexxaire fan with 2 position controller) 

$ 44200.00 

 

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION 

Part # Description Unit Price 

954-6000-00 Engine components and installation for Caterpillar C4.4, 148 horsepower - BTC-150 $ 2575.00 

TRACK 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-1014-57 Caterpillar 308CR steel track undercarriage (Triple grouser, 450MM) - (Includes 4 year track 

warranty for assembled components) 

$ 0.00 
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OPTION-954-5000-0 

5 

Caterpillar 308CR rubber track undercarriage (450 MM) - (Includes 4 year track warranty for 

assembled components) 

$ 3275.00 

OPTION-954-5000-0 Bolt on rubber track pads for 308 steel tracks $ 9850.00 
 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

Engine Related Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-954-5000-0 Espar hydraulic / engine heater w/ 7-day programmable timer $ 3475.00 

Extended Warranties 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-6997-28 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C4.4 Cat Engines) $ 5770.00 

Manuals (Machine) 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-8917-02 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00 

Miscellaneous Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-401-5000-1 Additional center push bar guides $ 325.00 

0OPTION-954-5000-0 Screen doors for protection of hydraulic cooler above rear enclosure $ 1665.00 
 

Stump Grinder Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-954-1000-0 

5 

Hydrostatic driven 72" wide cut detachable Bandit Forestry Mower with 42 (2") double carbide 

cutting teeth with steel push bar to direct material. 

$ 35030.00 

OPTION-954-1000-1 BELT driven detachable stump grinder head with MINI BUCK tooth wheel (32 teeth total) $ 24330.00 

2OPTION-954-5000-0 10,000 pound rear mounted winch (Includes cable and hook) $ 4750.00 

0OPTION-954-5000-0 
7 

Coupler Quick attach system (allows for quick and easy switching between attachments) - Must 

be selected if both attachments are ordered 
$ 1825.00 

 

Stump Grinder Teeth And Pockets 

Part # Description Unit Price 

401-2000-07 Additional 1 5/8" wide forestry mower tooth (34 (60FM) and 42 (72FM and BTC-150) required 

for full set) 

$ 55.00 

 

401-2000-26 Additional Planar tooth - not designed for use in rocky areas $ 72.50 
 

900-9938-74 Additional Buck tooth (angled) - 12 required for full set $ 26.25 
 

900-9938-75 Additional Buck tooth (angled) - 12 required for full set $ 21.25 
 

900-9938-76 Additional Buck tooth (straight) - 4 required for full set $ 22.25 
 

900-9938-77 Additional Buck tooth (straight) - 4 required for full set $ 22.25 
 

900-4911-26 Additional Buck tooth bolt - 32 required for full set $ 3.50 



 

 

Jason Morey 

6750 Millbrook Road 

Remus, MI 49340 

USA 

989-561-2270 (Phone) 

989-561-2273 (Fax) 

www.banditchippers.com 
 

MODEL BTC-300 TRACK CARRIER 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-BTC-300 Model BTC-300 - Track Carrier $ 284425.00 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD Work lights mounted on front and rear of machine $ 0.00 

STANDARD 2 Interstate 1,000 CCA batteries with battery disconnect $ 0.00 

STANDARD Remote mounted hydraulic filters $ 0.00 

STANDARD Insulated deluxe operators cab that comes equipped with an industrial HVAC system, AM/FM 

radio, camera/monitor system for viewing area behind machine, Bandit controller and display 

for operating and monitoring engine/hydraulic parameters, air ride suspension seat with fully 

adjustable armrests and electric joystick controls, tinted 3/8" thick polycarbonate side and rear 

windows, 1-1/4 thick bullet resistant front windshield, First Aid Kit, and a fire extinguisher. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Hydraulic tilting operators cab for ease of service $ 0.00 

STANDARD Escape hatch located on top of cab $ 0.00 

STANDARD Heavy-duty engine enclosure with lockable side opening doors for easy access $ 0.00 

STANDARD Hydraulic pressure monitoring kit $ 0.00 

STANDARD Hydraulic protection system allowing separate systems for tracks drive and cutter head $ 0.00 

STANDARD Roll over bar protection system $ 0.00 

STANDARD (2) 56 gallon fuel tanks with lockable filler caps and electronic level sensors that show fuel level 

on the display in the cab 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 32 gallon hydraulic tank for cutter attachment along with a separate 45 gallon tank for track and 

auxiliary hydraulic functions with lockable filler cap, electronic level sensors that show oil level 

on the display in the cab, and a fluid sight gauge 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (2) hydraulic oil coolers for maximum hydraulic system performance $ 0.00 

STANDARD Automatic engine shutdown for low oil and high engine temperature, along with engine block 

heater, air and pre-cleaners 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Tool box compartment $ 0.00 
 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow (Requires specification) $ 0.00 

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green (Requires specification) $ 0.00 

OPTION-987-5000-1 

5 

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - BTC-300 (Requires 

specification) 
$ 1375.00 

 

ENGINE 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-RC1488-070 John Deere 6068HF, 300 horsepower (Includes 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty and 

pusher fan) - Tier 4 FINAL 

$ 76375.00 

990-RC1602-173 Caterpillar C7.1L, 321 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL / Stage V (Includes 2 

position reversing fan and 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) 
$ 76145.00 
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CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION 

Part # Description Unit Price 

987-6000-04 Engine components and installation for John Deere 6068, 300 horsepower - BTC-300 $ 1260.00 

987-6000-05 Engine components and installation for Caterpillar C7.1, 321 horsepower - BTC-300 $ 1595.00 

TRACK 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-987-5000-0 

2 

Caterpillar 315L steel track undercarriage (600mm, 23 5/8" wide track pads), single grouser - 

(Includes 4 year track warranty for assembled components) 

$ 3765.00 

OPTION-987-5000-1 

0 

Caterpillar 315L steel track undercarriage (600mm, 23 5/8" wide track pads), double grouser - 

(Includes 4 year track warranty for assembled components) 
$ 2850.00 

 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

Engine Related Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-987-5000-0 ProHeat hydraulic / engine heater $ 5725.00 

8OPTION-987-5000-1 12V ProHeat Hydraulic / Engine Heater $ 5725.00 
 

Extended Warranties 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

900-6996-22 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C7.1 Cat Engines) $ 9535.00 

900-6010-41 5 year / 5,000 hour Warranty (6068 Deere engines) $ 2630.00 
 

Manuals (Machine) 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-8912-49 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00 

Stump Grinder Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-987-1000-6 

2 

Hydrostatic driven 90" wide cut detachable Bandit Forestry Mower with 46 (2") double carbide 

cutting teeth with steel push bar to direct material. 

$ 65075.00 

OPTION-987-1000-6 

9 

44" diameter x 2" thick BELT driven detachable stump grinder head with Bucktooth wheel and 

64 TEETH 

$ 41575.00 

OPTION-987-1000-3 15,000 pound rear mounted winch (Includes cable and hook) $ 14995.00 

7OPTION-987-5000-1 
7 

Coupler Quick attach system (allows for quick and easy switching between attachments) - Must 

be selected if both attachments are ordered 
$ 3250.00 

 

Stump Grinder Teeth And Pockets 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-9909-41 Additional Buck tooth - right style (32 required for full set) $ 55.00 
 

900-9909-42 Additional Buck tooth - left style (32 required for full set) $ 55.00 
 

900-9909-45 Additional bolt for buck style tooth $ 7.50 
 

900-9909-81 Additional 2" wide double splitter forestry mulcher tooth (46 required for full set) $ 65.00 
 

900-9915-13 Additional 2" wide double cutter Planar forestry mulcher tooth (46 required for full set) - not 

designed for use in rocky conditions 

$ 65.00 



Jason Morey 

6750 Millbrook Road 

Remus, MI 49340 

USA 
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- 19 - HORIZONTAL GRINDERS ALIAS 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

fake Horizontal 

Grinders 

- 19 - Horizontal Grinders - Alias $ 0.00 
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MODEL 1680XP BEAST RECYCLER 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-1680 Model 1680XP - Beast Recycler $ 233195.00 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD Horizontal feed with a 36" diameter x 52" wide cutter mill (mill is equipped with 26 cutter bodies, 

teeth and rakers to be selected) - 18" high x 52" wide mill opening. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Full width adjustable anvil constructed with structural steel - Primary Cut Point $ 0.00 

STANDARD 100 gallon fuel tank with magnetic drain plug and a direct-reading float style level gauge. $ 0.00 

STANDARD 80 gallon hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, aluminum fluid sight gauge, and shutoff 

valves. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 12'-9" long x 52" wide steel slat infeed conveyor chain direct driven by a hydraulic 

motor/planetary gear box combo with high tensile (WDH100) roller chain - Hopper length is 

11'-10". 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) 16" diameter 50 3/4" wide floating feed wheel internally driven by a hydraulic motor/gearbox 

combination. Also features 1-3/4" teeth located around the diameter of the feedwheel. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Reversing Auto Feed System (reverses feed system once engine goes below a set RPM, then 

re-starts feed system once engine re-gains full RPM). 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 26.5' long x 48" wide height adjustable discharge conveyor with magnetic head pulley. (Has an 

approximate stacking height of 14' 3"). 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Radio remote with tether back-up and 50' of cord (Controls yoke up, infeed conveyor forward / 

reverse, discharge conveyor start / stop, engine throttle, and engine e-stop). 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Single front hydraulic stabilizer with (1) cylinder & 3" pintle hitch with safety chains, slip hooks, 

and 7 prong replaceable coiled power cord 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 10 groove cutter head drive system, 5V Banded Kevlar belts and ductile iron sheaves. Housed 

in steel belt shield with access to check belt tension. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (4) engine shut down switches located on all four corners of machine. $ 0.00 

STANDARD 10 pound ABC Type Fire extinguisher with mount. $ 0.00 

STANDARD Lockable control cabinets for both hydraulic valves and machine control panel. $ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) Heat activated auto fire extinguisher mounted in control cabinet. $ 0.00 

STANDARD 12 volt trailer brake and lighting system with rubber mounted LED tail lights, marker lights and 

clearance lights. 7 pin (SAE J560) connection w/coiled extension cable. Break away brake 

actuator switch w/battery. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1) 

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable 
$ 0.00 

 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow (Requires specification) $ 0.00 

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green (Requires specification) $ 0.00 

OPTION-982-5000-2 

1 

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 1680 (Requires 

specification) 
$ 2250.00 

http://www.banditchippers.com/


 

6 

ENGINE 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-RC1601-172 Caterpillar C7.1L, 321 horsepower without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL / STAGE V - Includes 2 

position reversing fan and 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty 

$ 61615.00 

990-RC1292-873 John Deere 6068HFC09, 300 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 

position reversing fan) 

$ 62050.00 

990-RC1586-117 Cummins QSB6.7, 326 horsepower engine without clutch- Tier 4 FINAL / STAGE V (Includes 2 

year / 2,000 hour engine warranty and Flexxaire 2-position reversing fan) 
$ 61225.00 

 

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION 

Part # Description Unit Price 

982-6000-14 Engine components and installation for Caterpillar C7.1, 321 horsepower (Includes (1) 1,400 

CCA battery) - Tier 4 FINAL 

982-6000-03 Engine components and installation for John Deere 6068, 300 horsepower (Includes (1) 1,400 

CCA battery) - Tier 4 FINAL 

982-6000-17 Engine components and installation for Cummins engines (Includes (1) 1,400 CCA battery) - 

Tier 3 or 4 FINAL 

$ 6395.00 

 
$ 5195.00 

 
$ 6275.00 

 

CLUTCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-982-10011 

8 

HPT012 dry clutch (Push button engage / self adjusting, does not require a coupling or aux 

tank) (Beast Units) (Can only be used on engines 540 horsepower and below) (For use on 24 

volt engines) 

$ 19755.00 

OPTION-982-10011 

5 

HPT012 dry clutch (Push button engage / self adjusting, does not require a coupling or aux 

tank) (Beast Units) (Can only be used on engines 540 horsepower and below) (For use on 12 

volt engines) 

$ 20510.00 

OPTION-982-5000-1 

9 

HPTO13 PT Tech fluid clutch (Can only be used on engines 540 horsepower and below) (For 

use on 24 volt engines) 
$ 29425.00 

 

INFEED 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-100523 36" hydraulic folding infeed pan $ 2200.00 

AXLE 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-1017-86 Tandem 15,000 pound Leaf Spring axles with electric brakes $ 0.00 

OPTION-982-5000-1 Tandem 15,000 pound Leaf Spring axles with air brakes $ 1625.00 
 

TIRES/RIMS 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-1017-87 (8) 215 / 75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt DUAL rims $ 0.00 

BEAST CUTTERBODY 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

982-3019-12 Replaceable Raker style cutter body to be installed on machine $ 125.00 

982-2003-57 Chipper knife cutter body to be installed on machine $ 130.00 
 

BEAST TEETH/KNIFE 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

900-9915-15 Double splitter tooth to be installed on machine $ 30.50 

900-9915-16 Double blunt nose splitter tooth to be installed on machine $ 30.50 

900-9915-17 Double short shingle tooth to be installed on machine $ 33.00 

900-9915-50 Double carbide cutter tooth to be installed on machine $ 29.75 

900-9915-18 Double NR26 tooth to be installed on machine $ 39.50 

900-9915-19 G55 Sprinkle carbide tooth to be installed on machine $ 27.50 

900-9914-96 Double splitter tooth to be installed on machine $ 48.00 

900-9914-98 Double blunt nose splitter tooth to be installed on machine $ 48.75 



 

900-9916-07 Double short shingle tooth to be installed on machine $ 49.00 

900-9914-97 Double carbide cutter to be installed on machine $ 42.00 

900-9914-99 Double NR26 tooth to be installed on machine $ 56.50 

900-9915-00 G55 Sprinkle carbide tooth to be installed machine $ 33.00 

900-9915-23 Chipper knife to be installed on machine (must select counter knives or wear blocks as well) $ 16.50 

900-9915-25 Counter knife to be installed on machine $ 13.50 

900-9915-24 Blank counter knife (in lieu of counter knife) to be installed on machine $ 10.00 

900-4916-55 3/4-16 x 2 1/2" Grade 8 hex bolt for chipper knife or tooth on knife style cutterbodies to be 

installed on machine 

$ 2.25 

900-4905-91 3/4" Nordlock Washer to be installed (For use with knife style cutter bodies only) $ 5.00 

977-2011-99 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) raker to be installed on machine (raker for 1425, 1680, 2460 and 

2680/3680 w/ 60 tooth mill) 

$ 16.00 

977-2012-00 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) HD raker to be installed on machine (raker for 1425, 1680, 2460 and 

2680/3680 w/ 60 tooth mill) 

$ 18.50 

900-4918-11 Raker insert bolt to be installed (All 90 degree rakers) $ 1.75 
 

SCREENS 

Part # Description Unit Price 

982-301154 1/2" thick, 3/4" round screen to be installed on machine $ 1545.00 
 

982-200222 1/2" thick, 2" round screen to be installed on machine $ 1095.00 
 

982-200165 1/2" thick, 3â€• round screen to be installed on machine $ 1025.00 
 

982-200099 1/2" thick, 1" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine $ 1375.00 
 

982-200090 1/2" thick, 2" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine $ 1030.00 
 

982-200082 1/2" thick, 3" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine $ 1075.00 
 

982-200091 1/2" thick, 4" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine $ 1165.00 
 

982-200092 1/2" thick, 5" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine $ 1000.00 
 

982-200093 1/2" thick, 6" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine $ 1000.00 
 

982-200258 1/2" thick, 8" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine $ 1025.00 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

Tire / Rim 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-5904-76 Spare tire mounted on heavy-duty gray rim (235/75R 17.5") $ 625.00 

Air Compressor 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-982-2003-7 

8 

Air compressor with gas engine along with hose reel and 50' hose. Also includes (1) M7 impact 

wrench with applicable sockets for changing teeth and cutterbodies 

$ 6325.00 

 

Greaser System 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-982-5000-2 

4 

15 point manual grease distribution system - features a single grease point that will provide 

grease to the infeed bearings, discharge bearings, yoke pin and feedwheel idler bearing 

$ 3125.00 

 

Beast Cutterbody 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

982-3019-12 Replaceable Raker style cutter body to be shipped loose $ 105.00 

982-2003-57 Chipper knife cutter body to be shipped loose $ 130.00 

900-4908-78 1"- 14 x 3 7/8" cutterbody bolt shipped loose $ 11.75 

900-4904-92 1" - 14 fine threaded nut for cutterbody bolt shipped loose $ 2.75 

900-6907-68 1" x 3/16" grade 8 washer for cutterbody bolt shipped loose $ 1.25 
 

Beast Head 

Part # Description Unit Price 

982-100163 Chipper drum for Beast with knives & holders to be installed on machine (10 knife) (Note: this 

option does NOT include the standard mill) 

982-100167 Chipper drum for Beast with knives & holders to be shipped loose (10 knife) (Note: this option 

DOES include the standard mill) 

$ 22950.00 

 
$ 34850.00 
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1 

Beast Teeth/Knife 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

900-9915-15 Double splitter tooth to be shipped loose $ 30.50 

900-9915-16 Double blunt nose splitter tooth to be shipped loose $ 30.50 

900-9915-17 Double short shingle tooth to be shipped loose $ 33.00 

900-9915-50 Double carbide cutter tooth to be shipped loose $ 29.75 

900-9915-18 Double NR26 tooth to be shipped loose $ 39.50 

900-9915-19 G55 Sprinkle carbide tooth to be shipped loose $ 27.50 

900-9914-96 Double splitter tooth to be shipped loose $ 48.00 

900-9914-98 Double blunt nose splitter tooth to be shipped loose $ 48.75 

900-9916-07 Double short shingle tooth to be shipped loose $ 49.00 

900-9914-97 Double carbide cutter to be shipped loose $ 42.00 

900-9914-99 Double NR26 tooth to be shipped loose $ 56.50 

900-9915-00 G55 Sprinkle carbide tooth to be shipped loose $ 33.00 

900-9915-23 Chipper knife to be shipped loose (must select counter knives or wear blocks as well) $ 16.50 

900-9915-25 Counter knife to be shipped loose $ 13.50 

900-9915-24 Blank counter knife (in lieu of counter knife) to be shipped loose $ 10.00 

977-2011-99 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) raker to be shipped loose (raker for 1425, 1680, 2460 and 2680/3680 

w/ 60 tooth mill) 

$ 16.00 

977-2012-00 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) HD raker to be shipped loose (raker for 1425, 1680, 2460 and 

2680/3680 w/ 60 tooth mill) 

$ 18.50 

900-4918-11 Raker insert bolt to be shipped loose (All 90 degree rakers) $ 1.75 

900-4905-91 3/4" Nordlock Washer to be shipped loose $ 5.00 

900-4916-55 3/4-16 x 2 1/2" Grade 8 hex bolt for chipper knife or tooth on knife style cutterbodies to be 

shipped loose 
$ 2.25 

 

Coloring System 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-982-2003-7 Coloring spray bar manifold (does not include coloring system) -1680 $ 1500.00 

5OPTION-982-5000-1 Complete Coloring System - DC/AC Inverter Included $ 16495.00 
 

Document Machine Weight 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-911-5001-1 Document Machine Weight $ 95.00 

Dust Suppression 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-100742 Water dust suppression system $ 750.00 

Engine Related Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 

977-100435 Proheat Engine Heater $ 5725.00 

Extended Warranties 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-6996-22 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C7.1 Cat Engines) $ 9535.00 

Manuals (Machine) 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-8901-75 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00 

Screens 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

982-301154 1/2" thick, 3/4" round screen to be shipped loose $ 1545.00 

982-200165 1/2" thick, 3" round screen to be shipped loose $ 1025.00 

982-200222 1/2" thick, 2" round screen to be shipped loose $ 1095.00 

982-200099 1/2" thick, 1" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose $ 1375.00 

982-200090 1/2" thick, 2" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose $ 1030.00 



 

982-200082 1/2" thick, 3" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose $ 1075.00 

982-200091 1/2" thick, 4" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose $ 1165.00 

982-200092 1/2" thick, 5" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose $ 1000.00 

982-200093 1/2" thick, 6" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose $ 1000.00 

982-200258 1/2" thick, 8" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose $ 1025.00 
 

Tool Box 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-977-5000-2 

9 

Steel tool box mounted on fender (36" x 18" x 18") - Towable units only $ 675.00 



 

 

Jason Morey 

6750 Millbrook Road 

Remus, MI 49340 

USA 

989-561-2270 (Phone) 

989-561-2273 (Fax) 

www.banditchippers.com 
 

MODEL 1680XP ELECTRIC BEAST RECYCLER 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-1680E Model 1680XP Electric - Beast Recycler $ 227230.00 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD Horizontal feed with a 36" diameter x 52" wide cutter mill (mill is equipped with 26 cutter bodies, 

teeth and rakers to be selected) - 18" high x 52" wide mill opening. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Full width adjustable anvil constructed with structural steel - Primary Cut Point $ 0.00 

STANDARD 80 gallon hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, aluminum fluid sight gauge, and shutoff 

valves. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Reversing Auto Feed System (reverses feed system once engine goes below a set RPM, then 

re-starts feed system once engine re-gains full RPM). 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 12'-9" long x 52" wide steel slat infeed conveyor chain direct driven by a hydraulic 

motor/planetary gear box combo with high tensile (WDH100) roller chain - Hopper length is 

11'-10". 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 26.5' long x 48" wide height adjustable discharge conveyor with magnetic head pulley. (Has an 

approximate stacking height of 14' 3"). 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) 16" diameter 50 3/4" wide floating feed wheel internally driven by a hydraulic motor/gearbox 

combination. Also features 1-3/4" teeth located around the diameter of the feedwheel. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Single front hydraulic stabilizer with (1) cylinder & 3" pintle hitch with safety chains, slip hooks, 

and 7 prong replaceable coiled power cord 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 10 groove cutter head drive system, 5V Banded Kevlar belts and ductile iron sheaves. Housed 

in steel belt shield with access to check belt tension. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (4) engine shut down switches located on all four corners of machine. $ 0.00 

STANDARD Radio remote with tether back-up and 50' of cord (Controls yoke up, infeed conveyor forward / 

reverse, discharge conveyor start / stop, engine throttle, and engine e-stop). 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 10 pound ABC Type Fire extinguisher with mount. $ 0.00 

STANDARD Lockable control cabinets for both hydraulic valves and machine control panel. $ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) Heat activated auto fire extinguisher mounted in control cabinet. $ 0.00 

STANDARD 12 volt trailer brake and lighting system with rubber mounted LED tail lights, marker lights and 

clearance lights. 7 pin (SAE J560) connection w/coiled extension cable. Break away brake 

actuator switch w/battery. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1) 

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD It is the customers responsibility to hire local contractors/engineers/electricians to install all the 

transformers, lines, and connections to our start panels and to our grinder. Bandit is not 

certified to do that, nor coordinate that. We provide guidance about how much power they need 

to supply when they run our machine, but are not responsible for getting it all connected. 

$ 0.00 

 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow (Requires specification) $ 0.00 

http://www.banditchippers.com/


 
 

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green (Requires specification) $ 0.00 

OPTION-982-5000-2 

1 

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 1680 (Requires 

specification) 
$ 2250.00 

 

ENGINE 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

ELECTRIC-200 200 horsepower WEG electric motor, with a 50 horsepower electric pump drive motor and 

panel, soft start panel for main motor, design "A" torque for maximum performance, three 

phaze (60 Hertz), 208-230/460, or 460 volt options, enclosed fan (water and dust tight), class 

"F" insulation for all frames, 1.15 service factor, and F1 mount. (Please consult with Bandit if 

you need different electrical requirements, as additional charges may be applicable). 

$ 34995.00 

ELECTRIC-250 250 horsepower WEG electric motor, with a 50 horsepower electric pump drive motor and 

panel, soft start panel for main motor, design "A" torque for maximum performance, three 

phaze (60 Hertz), 208-230/460, or 460 volt options, enclosed fan (water and dust tight), class 

"F" insulation for all frames, 1.15 service factor, and F1 mount. (Please consult with Bandit if 

you need different electrical requirements, as additional charges may be applicable). 

$ 38995.00 

ELECTRIC-300 300 horsepower WEG electric motor, with a 50 horsepower electric pump drive motor and 

panel, soft start panel for main motor, design "A" torque for maximum performance, three 

phaze (60 Hertz), 208-230/460, or 460 volt options, enclosed fan (water and dust tight), class 

"F" insulation for all frames, 1.15 service factor, and F1 mount. (Please consult with Bandit if 

you need different electrical requirements, as additional charges may be applicable). 

$ 44250.00 

 

INFEED 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-100523 36" hydraulic folding infeed pan $ 2200.00 

AXLE 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-1017-86 Tandem 15,000 pound Leaf Spring axles with electric brakes $ 0.00 

TIRES/RIMS 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-1017-87 (8) 215 / 75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt DUAL rims $ 0.00 

BEAST CUTTERBODY 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

982-3019-12 Replaceable Raker style cutter body to be installed on machine $ 125.00 

982-2003-57 Chipper knife cutter body to be installed on machine $ 130.00 
 

BEAST TEETH/KNIFE 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-9915-15 Double splitter tooth to be installed on machine $ 30.50 
 

900-9915-16 Double blunt nose splitter tooth to be installed on machine $ 30.50 
 

900-9915-17 Double short shingle tooth to be installed on machine $ 33.00 
 

900-9915-18 Double NR26 tooth to be installed on machine $ 39.50 
 

900-9915-19 G55 Sprinkle carbide tooth to be installed on machine $ 27.50 
 

900-9914-96 Double splitter tooth to be installed on machine $ 48.00 
 

900-9914-98 Double blunt nose splitter tooth to be installed on machine $ 48.75 
 

900-9916-07 Double short shingle tooth to be installed on machine $ 49.00 
 

900-9914-97 Double carbide cutter to be installed on machine $ 42.00 
 

900-9914-99 Double NR26 tooth to be installed on machine $ 56.50 
 

900-9915-00 G55 Sprinkle carbide tooth to be installed machine $ 33.00 

900-9915-23 Chipper knife to be installed on machine (must select counter knives or wear blocks as well) $ 16.50 

900-9915-25 Counter knife to be installed on machine $ 13.50 

900-9915-24 Blank counter knife (in lieu of counter knife) to be installed on machine $ 10.00 
 

900-4905-91 3/4" Nordlock Washer to be installed (For use with knife style cutter bodies only) $ 5.00 
 

900-4916-55 3/4-16 x 2 1/2" Grade 8 hex bolt for chipper knife or tooth on knife style cutterbodies to be 

installed on machine 

$ 2.25 
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977-2011-99 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) raker to be installed on machine (raker for 1425, 1680, 2460 and 

2680/3680 w/ 60 tooth mill) 

$ 16.00 

977-2012-00 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) HD raker to be installed on machine (raker for 1425, 1680, 2460 and 

2680/3680 w/ 60 tooth mill) 

$ 18.50 

900-4918-11 Raker insert bolt to be installed (All 90 degree rakers) $ 1.75 
 

SCREENS 

Part # Description Unit Price 

982-301154 1/2" thick, 3/4" round screen to be installed on machine $ 1545.00 
 

982-200099 1/2" thick, 1" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine $ 1375.00 
 

982-200090 1/2" thick, 2" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine $ 1030.00 
 

982-200082 1/2" thick, 3" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine $ 1075.00 
 

982-200091 1/2" thick, 4" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine $ 1165.00 
 

982-200092 1/2" thick, 5" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine $ 1000.00 
 

982-200093 1/2" thick, 6" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine $ 1000.00 
 

982-200258 1/2" thick, 8" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine $ 1025.00 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

Beast Cutterbody 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

982-3019-12 Replaceable Raker style cutter body to be shipped loose $ 105.00 

982-2003-57 Chipper knife cutter body to be shipped loose $ 130.00 
 

Beast Head 

Part # Description Unit Price 

982-100163 Chipper drum for Beast with knives & holders to be installed on machine (10 knife) (Note: this 

option does NOT include the standard mill) 

$ 22950.00 

 

Beast Teeth/Knife 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

900-9915-15 Double splitter tooth to be shipped loose $ 30.50 

900-9915-16 Double blunt nose splitter tooth to be shipped loose $ 30.50 

900-9915-17 Double short shingle tooth to be shipped loose $ 33.00 

900-9915-18 Double NR26 tooth to be shipped loose $ 39.50 

900-9915-19 G55 Sprinkle carbide tooth to be shipped loose $ 27.50 

900-9914-96 Double splitter tooth to be shipped loose $ 48.00 

900-9914-98 Double blunt nose splitter tooth to be shipped loose $ 48.75 

900-9916-07 Double short shingle tooth to be shipped loose $ 49.00 

900-9914-97 Double carbide cutter to be shipped loose $ 42.00 

900-9914-99 Double NR26 tooth to be shipped loose $ 56.50 

900-9915-00 G55 Sprinkle carbide tooth to be shipped loose $ 33.00 

900-9915-23 Chipper knife to be shipped loose (must select counter knives or wear blocks as well) $ 16.50 

900-9915-25 Counter knife to be shipped loose $ 13.50 

900-9915-24 Blank counter knife (in lieu of counter knife) to be shipped loose $ 10.00 

977-2011-99 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) raker to be shipped loose (raker for 1425, 1680, 2460 and 2680/3680 

w/ 60 tooth mill) 

$ 16.00 

977-2012-00 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) HD raker to be shipped loose (raker for 1425, 1680, 2460 and 

2680/3680 w/ 60 tooth mill) 

$ 18.50 

900-4918-11 Raker insert bolt to be shipped loose (All 90 degree rakers) $ 1.75 

900-4905-91 3/4" Nordlock Washer to be shipped loose $ 5.00 

900-4916-55 3/4-16 x 2 1/2" Grade 8 hex bolt for chipper knife or tooth on knife style cutterbodies to be 

shipped loose 
$ 2.25 

 

Coloring System 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-982-5000-1 Complete Coloring System - DC/AC Inverter Included $ 16495.00 

Dust Suppression 

Part # Description Unit Price 



 

0 

990-100742 Water dust suppression system $ 750.00 

Frame 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-982-5000-2 Stationary unit (no axles, tires or fenders) $ 0.00 

Screens 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

982-301154 1/2" thick, 3/4" round screen to be shipped loose $ 1545.00 

982-200099 1/2" thick, 1" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose $ 1375.00 

982-200090 1/2" thick, 2" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose $ 1030.00 

982-200082 1/2" thick, 3" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose $ 1075.00 

982-200091 1/2" thick, 4" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose $ 1165.00 

982-200092 1/2" thick, 5" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose $ 1000.00 

982-200093 1/2" thick, 6" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose $ 1000.00 

982-200258 1/2" thick, 8" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose $ 1025.00 



 

 

Jason Morey 

6750 Millbrook Road 

Remus, MI 49340 

USA 

989-561-2270 (Phone) 

989-561-2273 (Fax) 

www.banditchippers.com 
 

MODEL 1680XP TRACK BEAST RECYCLER 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-1680TRAC 

K 

Model 1680XP Track - Beast Recycler $ 253575.00 

 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD Horizontal feed with a 36" diameter x 52" wide cutter mill (mill is equipped with 26 cutter bodies, 

teeth and rakers to be selected) - 18" high x 52" wide mill opening. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Full width adjustable anvil constructed with structural steel - Primary Cut Point $ 0.00 

STANDARD 100 gallon fuel tank with magnetic drain plug and a direct-reading float style level gauge. $ 0.00 

STANDARD 80 gallon hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, aluminum fluid sight gauge, and shutoff 

valves. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 8'-10" long x 52" wide steel slat infeed conveyor chain direct driven by a hydraulic 

motor/planetary gear box combo with high tensile (WDH100) roller chain - Hopper length is 

7'-10". 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) 16" diameter 50 3/4" wide floating feed wheel internally driven by a hydraulic motor/gearbox 

combination. Also features 1-3/4" teeth located around the diameter of the feedwheel. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Reversing Auto Feed System (reverses feed system once engine goes below a set RPM, then 

re-starts feed system once engine re-gains full RPM). 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 26.5' long x 48" wide height adjustable discharge conveyor with magnetic head pulley. (Has an 

approximate stacking height of 14' 3"). 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 10 groove cutter head drive system, 5V Banded Kevlar belts and ductile iron sheaves. Housed 

in steel belt shield with access to check belt tension. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (4) engine shut down switches located on all four corners of machine. $ 0.00 

STANDARD 10 pound ABC Type Fire extinguisher with mount. $ 0.00 

STANDARD Lockable control cabinets for both hydraulic valves and machine control panel. $ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) Heat activated auto fire extinguisher mounted in control cabinet. $ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1) 

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Radio remote with tether back-up and 50' of cord (Controls all track functions along with yoke 

up, infeed conveyor forward / reverse, discharge conveyor start / stop, engine throttle, and 

engine e-stop). 

$ 0.00 

 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow (Requires specification) $ 0.00 

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green (Requires specification) $ 0.00 

OPTION-982-5000-2 

1 

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 1680 (Requires 

specification) 
$ 2250.00 

 

ENGINE 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-RC1292-873 John Deere 6068HFC09, 300 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 

position reversing fan) 

$ 62050.00 

http://www.banditchippers.com/


990-RC1601-172 Caterpillar C7.1L, 321 horsepower without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL / STAGE V - Includes 2 $ 61615.00 

 

position reversing fan and 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty 

990-RC1586-117 Cummins QSB6.7, 326 horsepower engine without clutch- Tier 4 FINAL / STAGE V (Includes 2 

year / 2,000 hour engine warranty and Flexxaire 2-position reversing fan) 

 
$ 61225.00 

 

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION 

Part # Description Unit Price 

982-6000-14 Engine components and installation for Caterpillar C7.1, 321 horsepower (Includes (1) 1,400 

CCA battery) - Tier 4 FINAL 

982-6000-03 Engine components and installation for John Deere 6068, 300 horsepower (Includes (1) 1,400 

CCA battery) - Tier 4 FINAL 

982-6000-17 Engine components and installation for Cummins engines (Includes (1) 1,400 CCA battery) - 

Tier 3 or 4 FINAL 

$ 6395.00 

 
$ 5195.00 

 
$ 6275.00 

 

CLUTCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-982-5000-1 

9 

HPTO13 PT Tech fluid clutch (Can only be used on engines 540 horsepower and below) (For 

use on 24 volt engines) 

$ 29425.00 

OPTION-982-5000-1 

8 

HPTO13 PT Tech fluid clutch (Can only be used on engines 540 horsepower and below) (For 

use on 12 volt engines) 
$ 29975.00 

 

TRACK 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-1012-44 Caterpillar Model 312B steel track undercarriage (500 MM, 19 5/8" wide track pads), triple 

grouser - (Includes 4 year track warranty for assembled components) 

$ 0.00 

 

INFEED 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-100523 36" hydraulic folding infeed pan $ 2200.00 

BEAST CUTTERBODY 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

982-3019-12 Replaceable Raker style cutter body to be installed on machine $ 125.00 

982-2003-57 Chipper knife cutter body to be installed on machine $ 130.00 
 

BEAST TEETH/KNIFE 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-9915-15 Double splitter tooth to be installed on machine $ 30.50 
 

900-9915-16 Double blunt nose splitter tooth to be installed on machine $ 30.50 
 

900-9915-17 Double short shingle tooth to be installed on machine $ 33.00 
 

900-9915-50 Double carbide cutter tooth to be installed on machine $ 29.75 
 

900-9915-18 Double NR26 tooth to be installed on machine $ 39.50 
 

900-9915-19 G55 Sprinkle carbide tooth to be installed on machine $ 27.50 
 

900-9914-96 Double splitter tooth to be installed on machine $ 48.00 
 

900-9914-98 Double blunt nose splitter tooth to be installed on machine $ 48.75 
 

900-9916-07 Double short shingle tooth to be installed on machine $ 49.00 
 

900-9914-97 Double carbide cutter to be installed on machine $ 42.00 
 

900-9914-99 Double NR26 tooth to be installed on machine $ 56.50 
 

900-9915-00 G55 Sprinkle carbide tooth to be installed machine $ 33.00 

900-9915-23 Chipper knife to be installed on machine (must select counter knives or wear blocks as well) $ 16.50 

900-9915-25 Counter knife to be installed on machine $ 13.50 

900-9915-24 Blank counter knife (in lieu of counter knife) to be installed on machine $ 10.00 
 

900-4916-55 3/4-16 x 2 1/2" Grade 8 hex bolt for chipper knife or tooth on knife style cutterbodies to be 

installed on machine 

$ 2.25 

 

900-4905-91 3/4" Nordlock Washer to be installed (For use with knife style cutter bodies only) $ 5.00 
 

977-2011-99 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) raker to be installed on machine (raker for 1425, 1680, 2460 and 

2680/3680 w/ 60 tooth mill) 

$ 16.00 



977-2012-00 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) HD raker to be installed on machine (raker for 1425, 1680, 2460 and $ 18.50 

 

2680/3680 w/ 60 tooth mill) 

900-4918-11 Raker insert bolt to be installed (All 90 degree rakers) $ 1.75 

SCREENS 

Part # Description Unit Price 

982-301154 1/2" thick, 3/4" round screen to be installed on machine $ 1545.00 
 

982-200099 1/2" thick, 1" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine $ 1375.00 
 

982-200090 1/2" thick, 2" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine $ 1030.00 
 

982-200082 1/2" thick, 3" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine $ 1075.00 
 

982-200091 1/2" thick, 4" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine $ 1165.00 
 

982-200092 1/2" thick, 5" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine $ 1000.00 
 

982-200093 1/2" thick, 6" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine $ 1000.00 
 

982-200258 1/2" thick, 8" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine $ 1025.00 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

Air Compressor 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-982-2003-7 

8 

Air compressor with gas engine along with hose reel and 50' hose. Also includes (1) M7 impact 

wrench with applicable sockets for changing teeth and cutterbodies 

$ 6325.00 

 

Greaser System 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-982-5000-2 

4 

15 point manual grease distribution system - features a single grease point that will provide 

grease to the infeed bearings, discharge bearings, yoke pin and feedwheel idler bearing 

$ 3125.00 

 

Beast Cutterbody 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

982-3019-12 Replaceable Raker style cutter body to be shipped loose $ 105.00 

982-2003-57 Chipper knife cutter body to be shipped loose $ 130.00 

900-4908-78 1"- 14 x 3 7/8" cutterbody bolt shipped loose $ 11.75 

900-4904-92 1" - 14 fine threaded nut for cutterbody bolt shipped loose $ 2.75 

900-6907-68 1" x 3/16" grade 8 washer for cutterbody bolt shipped loose $ 1.25 
 

Beast Head 

Part # Description Unit Price 

982-100163 Chipper drum for Beast with knives & holders to be installed on machine (10 knife) (Note: this 

option does NOT include the standard mill) 

982-100167 Chipper drum for Beast with knives & holders to be shipped loose (10 knife) (Note: this option 

DOES include the standard mill) 

$ 22950.00 

 
$ 34850.00 

 

Beast Teeth/Knife 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-9915-15 Double splitter tooth to be shipped loose $ 30.50 
 

900-9915-16 Double blunt nose splitter tooth to be shipped loose $ 30.50 
 

900-9915-17 Double short shingle tooth to be shipped loose $ 33.00 
 

900-9915-50 Double carbide cutter tooth to be shipped loose $ 29.75 
 

900-9915-18 Double NR26 tooth to be shipped loose $ 39.50 
 

900-9915-19 G55 Sprinkle carbide tooth to be shipped loose $ 27.50 
 

900-9914-96 Double splitter tooth to be shipped loose $ 48.00 
 

900-9914-98 Double blunt nose splitter tooth to be shipped loose $ 48.75 
 

900-9916-07 Double short shingle tooth to be shipped loose $ 49.00 
 

900-9914-97 Double carbide cutter to be shipped loose $ 42.00 
 

900-9914-99 Double NR26 tooth to be shipped loose $ 56.50 
 

900-9915-00 G55 Sprinkle carbide tooth to be shipped loose $ 33.00 

900-9915-23 Chipper knife to be shipped loose (must select counter knives or wear blocks as well) $ 16.50 

900-9915-25 Counter knife to be shipped loose $ 13.50 

900-9915-24 Blank counter knife (in lieu of counter knife) to be shipped loose $ 10.00 



977-2011-99 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) raker to be shipped loose (raker for 1425, 1680, 2460 and 2680/3680 $ 16.00 

 

7 

 w/ 60 tooth mill)  

977-2012-00 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) HD raker to be shipped loose (raker for 1425, 1680, 2460 and 

2680/3680 w/ 60 tooth mill) 

$ 18.50 

900-4918-11 Raker insert bolt to be shipped loose (All 90 degree rakers) $ 1.75 

900-4905-91 3/4" Nordlock Washer to be shipped loose $ 5.00 

900-4916-55 3/4-16 x 2 1/2" Grade 8 hex bolt for chipper knife or tooth on knife style cutterbodies to be 

shipped loose 
$ 2.25 

 

Coloring System 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-982-2003-7 Coloring spray bar manifold (does not include coloring system) -1680 $ 1500.00 

5OPTION-982-5000-1 Complete Coloring System - DC/AC Inverter Included $ 16495.00 
 

Dust Suppression 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-100742 Water dust suppression system $ 750.00 

Engine Related Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 

977-100435 Proheat Engine Heater $ 5725.00 

Extended Warranties 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-6996-22 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C7.1 Cat Engines) $ 9535.00 

Manuals (Machine) 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-8901-75 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00 

Screens 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

982-301154 1/2" thick, 3/4" round screen to be shipped loose $ 1545.00 

982-200099 1/2" thick, 1" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose $ 1375.00 

982-200090 1/2" thick, 2" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose $ 1030.00 

982-200082 1/2" thick, 3" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose $ 1075.00 

982-200091 1/2" thick, 4" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose $ 1165.00 

982-200092 1/2" thick, 5" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose $ 1000.00 

982-200093 1/2" thick, 6" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose $ 1000.00 

982-200258 1/2" thick, 8" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose $ 1025.00 
 

Tool Box 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-977-5000-2 

6 

Steel tool box mounted on platform (36" x 18" x 18") - Track units only $ 1675.00 



 

 

Jason Morey 

6750 Millbrook Road 

Remus, MI 49340 

USA 

989-561-2270 (Phone) 

989-561-2273 (Fax) 

www.banditchippers.com 
 

MODEL 2460XP BEAST RECYCLER 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-2460 Model 2460XP - Beast Recycler $ 314915.00 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD Horizontal feed with a 36" diameter x 60" wide cutter mill (mill is equipped with 30 cutter bodies, 

teeth and rakers to be selected) - 24" high x 60" wide mill opening. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Full width adjustable anvil constructed with structural steel - Primary Cut Point $ 0.00 

STANDARD 200 gallon fuel tank with magnetic drain plug and a direct-reading float style level gauge. $ 0.00 

STANDARD 120 gallon hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, aluminum fluid sight gauge, and shutoff 

valves. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 14'-8" long x 60" wide steel slat infeed conveyor direct driven by a hydraulic motor/planetary 

gear box combo with high tensile (WDH100) roller chain system - Hopper length is 13'-10". 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 11'-6" long x 42" wide primary discharge conveyor and a 22'-9" long x 42" wide secondary 

height adjustable discharge conveyor with magnetic head pulley. (Has an approximate stacking 

height of 15'). 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Single front hydraulic stabilizer with (2) cylinders. $ 0.00 

STANDARD 10 groove cutter head drive system, 5V Banded Kevlar belts and ductile iron sheaves. Housed 

in steel belt shield with access to check belt tension. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (4) engine shut down switches located on all four corners of machine. $ 0.00 

STANDARD 10 pound ABC Type Fire extinguisher with mount. $ 0.00 

STANDARD Lockable control cabinets for both hydraulic valves and machine control panel. $ 0.00 

STANDARD (2) heat actuated auto fire extinguishers; (1) mounted inside control cabinet and (1) mounted 

on/near engine (location varies by engine option). 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Dust suppression system includes misting nozzles located over cutter mill, feed wheel and 

discharge 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 24 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 7 prong replaceable coiled power cord & 

protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance lights with reflectors. Also 

includes (2) 1400 CCA batteries 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1) 

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Proportional Feed System (Regulates feed system with 5 preset speeds ranging from 10 - 50 

FPM and reverses feed system once engine goes below a set RPM, then re-starts feed system 

once engine re-gains full RPM). 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) 20" diameter 59" wide floating feed wheel internally driven by a hydraulic motor/gearbox 

combination. Also features 1-3/4" teeth located around the diameter of the feedwheel. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Radio remote control with tether remote back-up and 50' of cord (Controls yoke up, infeed 

conveyor forward / reverse, feed wheel forward/reverse, infeed and discharge speeds, 

discharge height adjust, engine throttle, fan purge and engine e-stop). 

$ 0.00 

 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow (Requires specification) $ 0.00 

http://www.banditchippers.com/


 

14-84 

05-80 

1 

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green (Requires specification) $ 0.00 

OPTION-882-5000-0 

8 

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 2460 (Requires 

specification) 
$ 2250.00 

 

ENGINE 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-RC1278-859 John Deere 6135HF485, 525 horsepower engine without clutch (Includes reversing fan) ) - Tier 

4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty, must register engine with Superior 

Diesel in order for warranty to be activated) 

$ 122375.00 

990-RC1583-114 Caterpillar C13B, 536 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000 $ 138720.00 
 hour engine warranty) - Includes 2 position reversing fan  

ELECTRIC-400 400 horsepower WEG electric motor, with a 50 horsepower electric pump drive motor and $ 47820.00 
 panel, soft start panel for main motor, design "A" torque for maximum performance, three  

 phaze (60 Hertz), 208-230/460, or 460 volt options, enclosed fan (water and dust tight), class  

 "F" insulation for all frames, 1.15 service factor, and F1 mount. (Please consult with Bandit if  

 you need different electrical requirements, as additional charges may be applicable).  

 

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

882-6000-02 Engine components and installation for Caterpillar C13, 536 horsepower (Includes (2) 1,400 

CCA batteries) - Tier 4 FINAL 

$ 5825.00 

882-6000-04 Engine components and installation for John Deere 6135, 525 horsepower (Includes (2) 1,400 

CCA batteries) - Tier 4 FINAL 

$ 10035.00 

762-6000-03 Components and installation for WEG Electric motor, 400/500 horsepower $ 8855.00 
 

CLUTCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-982-10011 

8 

HPT012 dry clutch (Push button engage / self adjusting, does not require a coupling or aux 

tank) (Beast Units) (Can only be used on engines 540 horsepower and below) (For use on 24 

volt engines) 

$ 19755.00 

OPTION-982-5000-1 

9 

HPTO13 PT Tech fluid clutch (Can only be used on engines 540 horsepower and below) (For 

use on 24 volt engines) 
$ 29425.00 

 

AXLE 

Part # Description Unit Price 

STANDARD-900-59   Tandem 20,000 pound air brake axle $ 0.00 

TIRES/RIMS 

Part # Description Unit Price 

STANDARD-900-59   385/65R 22.5, 16 Ply Super Single Tires Mounted on 10 Bolt Aluminum Rims $ 0.00 

HITCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100931 3" pintle hitch with safety chains, slip hooks, and 7 prong replaceable coiled power cord 

(Includes grapple barrel on whole tree chipper models) 

$ 0.00 

OPTION-882-5000-0 2460XP Fifth wheel Hitch $ 6250.00 
 

BEAST CUTTERBODY 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

982-3019-12 Replaceable Raker style cutter body to be installed on machine $ 125.00 

982-2003-57 Chipper knife cutter body to be installed on machine $ 130.00 
 

BEAST TEETH/KNIFE 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

900-9915-15 Double splitter tooth to be installed on machine $ 30.50 

900-9915-16 Double blunt nose splitter tooth to be installed on machine $ 30.50 

900-9915-17 Double short shingle tooth to be installed on machine $ 33.00 

900-9915-50 Double carbide cutter tooth to be installed on machine $ 29.75 



 

900-9915-18 Double NR26 tooth to be installed on machine $ 39.50 

900-9915-19 G55 Sprinkle carbide tooth to be installed on machine $ 27.50 

900-9914-96 Double splitter tooth to be installed on machine $ 48.00 

900-9914-98 Double blunt nose splitter tooth to be installed on machine $ 48.75 

900-9916-07 Double short shingle tooth to be installed on machine $ 49.00 

900-9914-97 Double carbide cutter to be installed on machine $ 42.00 

900-9914-99 Double NR26 tooth to be installed on machine $ 56.50 

900-9915-00 G55 Sprinkle carbide tooth to be installed machine $ 33.00 

900-9915-23 Chipper knife to be installed on machine (must select counter knives or wear blocks as well) $ 16.50 

900-9915-25 Counter knife to be installed on machine $ 13.50 

900-9915-24 Blank counter knife (in lieu of counter knife) to be installed on machine $ 10.00 

900-4916-55 3/4-16 x 2 1/2" Grade 8 hex bolt for chipper knife or tooth on knife style cutterbodies to be 

installed on machine 

$ 2.25 

900-4905-91 3/4" Nordlock Washer to be installed (For use with knife style cutter bodies only) $ 5.00 

977-2011-99 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) raker to be installed on machine (raker for 1425, 1680, 2460 and 

2680/3680 w/ 60 tooth mill) 

$ 16.00 

977-2012-00 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) HD raker to be installed on machine (raker for 1425, 1680, 2460 and 

2680/3680 w/ 60 tooth mill) 

$ 18.50 

900-4918-11 Raker insert bolt to be installed (All 90 degree rakers) $ 1.75 
 

SCREENS 

Part # Description Unit Price 

882-2100-48 5/8" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 1825.00 
 

882-2100-49 3/4" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 1635.00 
 

882-2100-22 1" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 1240.00 
 

882-2100-23 1 1/2" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 1110.00 
 

882-2100-24 2" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 1095.00 
 

882-2100-15 3" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 1160.00 
 

882-2100-25 4" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 1120.00 
 

882-2100-26 5" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 1090.00 
 

882-2100-27 6" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 1040.00 
 

882-2100-32 8" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 955.00 
 

882-2100-28 1" round screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 1275.00 
 

882-2100-29 1 1/2" round screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 1175.00 
 

882-2100-33 2" round screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 1225.00 
 

882-2100-35 3" round screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 1150.00 
 

882-2100-39 1 1/2" square screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 2130.00 
 

882-2100-40 2" square screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 1880.00 
 

882-2100-43 1" square baffle screen to be installed on machine $ 2095.00 
 

882-2100-39 1 1/2" square baffle screen to be installed on machine $ 2135.00 
 

882-2100-40 2" square baffle screen to be installed on machine $ 1875.00 
 

882-2100-44 3" square baffle screen to be installed on machine $ 1680.00 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

Air Compressor 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-882-5000-1 

0 

Air compressor with gas engine along with hose reel and 50' hose. Also Includes one M7 

impact wrench with applicable sockets for changing teeth and cutterbodies 

$ 9075.00 

 

Greaser System 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-977-5000-2 

0 

36 point manual grease distribution system - features a single grease point that will provide 

grease to auger bearings (if applicable), discharge bearings, discharge shaker roller bearings, 

and yoke pivot pins 

$ 3385.00 

 

Beast Cutterbody 

Part # Description Unit Price 



 

982-3019-12 Replaceable Raker style cutter body to be shipped loose $ 105.00 

982-2003-57 Chipper knife cutter body to be shipped loose $ 130.00 

900-4908-78 1"- 14 x 3 7/8" cutterbody bolt shipped loose $ 11.75 

900-4904-92 1" - 14 fine threaded nut for cutterbody bolt shipped loose $ 2.75 

900-6907-68 1" x 3/16" grade 8 washer for cutterbody bolt shipped loose $ 1.25 
 

Beast Teeth/Knife 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

900-9915-15 Double splitter tooth to be shipped loose $ 30.50 

900-9915-16 Double blunt nose splitter tooth to be shipped loose $ 30.50 

900-9915-17 Double short shingle tooth to be shipped loose $ 33.00 

900-9915-50 Double carbide cutter tooth to be shipped loose $ 29.75 

900-9915-18 Double NR26 tooth to be shipped loose $ 39.50 

900-9915-19 G55 Sprinkle carbide tooth to be shipped loose $ 27.50 

900-9914-96 Double splitter tooth to be shipped loose $ 48.00 

900-9914-98 Double blunt nose splitter tooth to be shipped loose $ 48.75 

900-9916-07 Double short shingle tooth to be shipped loose $ 49.00 

900-9914-97 Double carbide cutter to be shipped loose $ 42.00 

900-9914-99 Double NR26 tooth to be shipped loose $ 56.50 

900-9915-00 G55 Sprinkle carbide tooth to be shipped loose $ 33.00 

900-9915-23 Chipper knife to be shipped loose (must select counter knives or wear blocks as well) $ 16.50 

900-9915-25 Counter knife to be shipped loose $ 13.50 

900-9915-24 Blank counter knife (in lieu of counter knife) to be shipped loose $ 10.00 

977-2011-99 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) raker to be shipped loose (raker for 1425, 1680, 2460 and 2680/3680 

w/ 60 tooth mill) 

$ 16.00 

977-2012-00 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) HD raker to be shipped loose (raker for 1425, 1680, 2460 and 

2680/3680 w/ 60 tooth mill) 

$ 18.50 

900-4918-11 Raker insert bolt to be shipped loose (All 90 degree rakers) $ 1.75 

900-4905-91 3/4" Nordlock Washer to be shipped loose $ 5.00 

900-4916-55 3/4-16 x 2 1/2" Grade 8 hex bolt for chipper knife or tooth on knife style cutterbodies to be 

shipped loose 
$ 2.25 

 

Coloring System 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-882-5000-0 

5 

ERCP250 coloring system with 1/3 hp 220v three phase electric variable speed weather 

resistant motor and pump 

$ 14995.00 

 

Extended Warranties 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

900-6997-30 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C13 Cat Engines) $ 11755.00 

900-6010-43 5 year / 5,000 hour Warranty (6135 Deere engines) $ 4590.00 
 

Manuals (Machine) 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-8912-19 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00 

Miscellaneous Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-978-5000-1 

6 

Stationary unit kit to be shipped loose with machine (Note: price does not include kit 

installation, this would need to be quoted separately if installation is needed by Bandit) (Unit will 

be transported on a flatbed and customer will be responsible for unloading) 

$ 9325.00 

 

Screens 

Part # Description Unit Price 

882-2100-48 5/8" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose $ 1825.00 
 

882-2100-49 3/4" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose $ 1635.00 
 

882-2100-22 1" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 1240.00 

882-2100-23 1 1/2" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 1110.00 



 

 

882-2100-24 2" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 1095.00 
 

882-2100-15 3" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 1160.00 
 

882-2100-25 4" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 1120.00 
 

882-2100-26 5" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 1090.00 
 

882-2100-27 6" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 1040.00 
 

882-2100-32 8" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 955.00 
 

882-2100-28 1" round screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 1275.00 
 

882-2100-29 1 1/2" round screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 1175.00 
 

882-2100-33 2" round screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 1225.00 
 

882-2100-35 3" round screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 1150.00 
 

882-2100-39 1 1/2" square screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 2130.00 
 

882-2100-40 2" square screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 1880.00 
 

882-2100-43 1" square baffle screen to be shipped loose $ 2095.00 
 

882-2100-39 1 1/2" square baffle screen to be shipped loose $ 2135.00 
 

882-2100-40 2" square baffle screen to be shipped loose $ 1875.00 
 

882-2100-44 3" square baffle screen to be shipped loose $ 1680.00 

Tool Box 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-977-5000-2 

9 

Steel tool box mounted on fender (36" x 18" x 18") - Towable units only $ 675.00 



 

 

Jason Morey 

6750 Millbrook Road 

Remus, MI 49340 

USA 

989-561-2270 (Phone) 

989-561-2273 (Fax) 

www.banditchippers.com 
 

MODEL 2460XP TRACK BEAST RECYCLER 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-2460TRAC 

K 

Model 2460XP Track - Beast Recycler $ 343180.00 

 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD Horizontal feed with a 36" diameter x 60" wide cutter mill (mill is equipped with 30 cutter bodies, 

teeth and rakers to be selected) - 24" high x 60" wide mill opening. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Full width adjustable anvil constructed with structural steel. $ 0.00 

STANDARD 200 gallon fuel tank with magnetic drain plug and an electronic float style gauge that displays 

fuel level on the control panel display. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 120 gallon hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, aluminum fluid sight gauge, and shutoff 

valves. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 11'-8" long x 60" wide steel slat infeed conveyor chain direct driven by a hydraulic 

motor/planetary gear box combo with high tensile (WDH100) roller chain - Hopper length is 

10'-10". 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 11'-2" long x 42" wide primary discharge conveyor and a 24'-10" long x 42" wide secondary 

discharge conveyor with magnetic head pulley. (Has an approximate stacking height of 15'). 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 10 groove cutter head drive system, 5V Banded Kevlar belts and ductile iron sheaves. Housed 

in steel belt shield with access to check belt tension. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (4) engine shut down switches located on all four corners of machine. $ 0.00 

STANDARD 10 pound ABC Type Fire extinguisher with mount. $ 0.00 

STANDARD Lockable control cabinets for both hydraulic valves and machine control panel. $ 0.00 

STANDARD (2) heat actuated auto fire extinguishers; (1) mounted inside control cabinet and (1) mounted 

on/near engine (location varies by engine option). 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Dust suppression system includes misting nozzles located over cutter mill, feed wheel and 

discharge 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1) 

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Proportional Feed System (Regulates feed system with 5 preset speeds ranging from 10 - 50 

FPM and reverses feed system once engine goes below a set RPM, then re-starts feed system 

once engine re-gains full RPM). 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) 20" diameter 59" wide floating feed wheel internally driven by a hydraulic motor/gearbox 

combination. Also features 1-3/4" teeth located around the diameter of the feedwheel. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Radio remote control with tether remote back-up and 50' of cord (Controls yoke up, infeed 

conveyor forward / reverse, feed wheel forward / reverse, infeed and discharge speeds, track 

functions, engine throttle, fan purge and engine e-stop). Remote also includes LCD screen 

which displays engine coolant temp, engine oil pressure, engine load %, engine RPM and 

battery voltage. 

$ 0.00 

 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow (Requires specification) $ 0.00 

http://www.banditchippers.com/


 
 

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green (Requires specification) $ 0.00 

OPTION-882-5000-0 

8 

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 2460 (Requires 

specification) 
$ 2250.00 

 

ENGINE 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-RC1588-119 Caterpillar C13B, 536 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 2,000 

hour engine warranty) - Includes 2 position reversing fan 

$ 138720.00 

 

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION 

Part # Description Unit Price 

882-6000-02 Engine components and installation for Caterpillar C13, 536 horsepower (Includes (2) 1,400 

CCA batteries) - Tier 4 FINAL 

$ 5825.00 

 

CLUTCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-982-10011 

8 

HPT012 dry clutch (Push button engage / self adjusting, does not require a coupling or aux 

tank) (Beast Units) (Can only be used on engines 540 horsepower and below) (For use on 24 

volt engines) 

$ 19755.00 

OPTION-982-5000-1 

9 

HPTO13 PT Tech fluid clutch (Can only be used on engines 540 horsepower and below) (For 

use on 24 volt engines) 
$ 29425.00 

 

TRACK 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-1017-92 Strickland (320) 600MM double grouser steel track undercarriage $ 0.00 

OPTION-882-5000-0 

2 

Caterpillar 320BL 600MM double grouser steel track undercarriage - (Includes 4 year track 

warranty for assembled components) 
$ 24670.00 

 

BEAST CUTTERBODY 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

982-3019-12 Replaceable Raker style cutter body to be installed on machine $ 125.00 

982-2003-57 Chipper knife cutter body to be installed on machine $ 130.00 
 

BEAST TEETH/KNIFE 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-9915-15 Double splitter tooth to be installed on machine $ 30.50 
 

900-9915-16 Double blunt nose splitter tooth to be installed on machine $ 30.50 
 

900-9915-17 Double short shingle tooth to be installed on machine $ 33.00 
 

900-9915-50 Double carbide cutter tooth to be installed on machine $ 29.75 
 

900-9915-18 Double NR26 tooth to be installed on machine $ 39.50 
 

900-9915-19 G55 Sprinkle carbide tooth to be installed on machine $ 27.50 
 

900-9914-96 Double splitter tooth to be installed on machine $ 48.00 
 

900-9914-98 Double blunt nose splitter tooth to be installed on machine $ 48.75 
 

900-9916-07 Double short shingle tooth to be installed on machine $ 49.00 
 

900-9914-97 Double carbide cutter to be installed on machine $ 42.00 
 

900-9914-99 Double NR26 tooth to be installed on machine $ 56.50 
 

900-9915-00 G55 Sprinkle carbide tooth to be installed machine $ 33.00 

900-9915-23 Chipper knife to be installed on machine (must select counter knives or wear blocks as well) $ 16.50 

900-9915-25 Counter knife to be installed on machine $ 13.50 

900-9915-24 Blank counter knife (in lieu of counter knife) to be installed on machine $ 10.00 
 

900-4916-55 3/4-16 x 2 1/2" Grade 8 hex bolt for chipper knife or tooth on knife style cutterbodies to be 

installed on machine 

$ 2.25 

 

900-4905-91 3/4" Nordlock Washer to be installed (For use with knife style cutter bodies only) $ 5.00 
 

977-2011-99 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) raker to be installed on machine (raker for 1425, 1680, 2460 and 

2680/3680 w/ 60 tooth mill) 

977-2012-00 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) HD raker to be installed on machine (raker for 1425, 1680, 2460 and 

2680/3680 w/ 60 tooth mill) 

$ 16.00 

 
$ 18.50 



 

900-4918-11 Raker insert bolt to be installed (All 90 degree rakers) $ 1.75 

SCREENS 

Part # Description Unit Price 

882-2100-48 5/8" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 1825.00 
 

882-2100-49 3/4" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 1635.00 
 

882-2100-22 1" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 1240.00 
 

882-2100-23 1 1/2" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 1110.00 
 

882-2100-24 2" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 1095.00 
 

882-2100-15 3" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 1160.00 
 

882-2100-25 4" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 1120.00 
 

882-2100-26 5" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 1090.00 
 

882-2100-27 6" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 1040.00 
 

882-2100-32 8" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 955.00 
 

882-2100-28 1" round screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 1275.00 
 

882-2100-29 1 1/2" round screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 1175.00 
 

882-2100-33 2" round screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 1225.00 
 

882-2100-35 3" round screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 1150.00 
 

882-2100-39 1 1/2" square screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 2130.00 
 

882-2100-40 2" square screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 1880.00 
 

882-2100-43 1" square baffle screen to be installed on machine $ 2095.00 
 

882-2100-39 1 1/2" square baffle screen to be installed on machine $ 2135.00 
 

882-2100-40 2" square baffle screen to be installed on machine $ 1875.00 
 

882-2100-44 3" square baffle screen to be installed on machine $ 1680.00 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

Air Compressor 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-882-5000-1 

1 

Air compressor with gas engine along with hose reel and 50' hose. Also Includes one M7 

impact wrench with applicable sockets for changing teeth and cutterbodies 

$ 8640.00 

 

Greaser System 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-977-5000-2 

0 

36 point manual grease distribution system - features a single grease point that will provide 

grease to auger bearings (if applicable), discharge bearings, discharge shaker roller bearings, 

and yoke pivot pins 

$ 3385.00 

 

Beast Cutterbody 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

982-3019-12 Replaceable Raker style cutter body to be shipped loose $ 105.00 

982-2003-57 Chipper knife cutter body to be shipped loose $ 130.00 

900-4908-78 1"- 14 x 3 7/8" cutterbody bolt shipped loose $ 11.75 

900-4904-92 1" - 14 fine threaded nut for cutterbody bolt shipped loose $ 2.75 

900-6907-68 1" x 3/16" grade 8 washer for cutterbody bolt shipped loose $ 1.25 
 

Beast Teeth/Knife 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

900-9915-15 Double splitter tooth to be shipped loose $ 30.50 

900-9915-16 Double blunt nose splitter tooth to be shipped loose $ 30.50 

900-9915-17 Double short shingle tooth to be shipped loose $ 33.00 

900-9915-50 Double carbide cutter tooth to be shipped loose $ 29.75 

900-9915-18 Double NR26 tooth to be shipped loose $ 39.50 

900-9915-19 G55 Sprinkle carbide tooth to be shipped loose $ 27.50 

900-9914-96 Double splitter tooth to be shipped loose $ 48.00 

900-9914-98 Double blunt nose splitter tooth to be shipped loose $ 48.75 

900-9916-07 Double short shingle tooth to be shipped loose $ 49.00 

900-9914-97 Double carbide cutter to be shipped loose $ 42.00 



 
 

900-9914-99 Double NR26 tooth to be shipped loose $ 56.50 

900-9915-00 G55 Sprinkle carbide tooth to be shipped loose $ 33.00 

900-9915-23 Chipper knife to be shipped loose (must select counter knives or wear blocks as well) $ 16.50 

900-9915-25 Counter knife to be shipped loose $ 13.50 

900-9915-24 Blank counter knife (in lieu of counter knife) to be shipped loose $ 10.00 

977-2011-99 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) raker to be shipped loose (raker for 1425, 1680, 2460 and 2680/3680 

w/ 60 tooth mill) 

$ 16.00 

977-2012-00 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) HD raker to be shipped loose (raker for 1425, 1680, 2460 and 

2680/3680 w/ 60 tooth mill) 

$ 18.50 

900-4918-11 Raker insert bolt to be shipped loose (All 90 degree rakers) $ 1.75 

900-4905-91 3/4" Nordlock Washer to be shipped loose $ 5.00 

900-4916-55 3/4-16 x 2 1/2" Grade 8 hex bolt for chipper knife or tooth on knife style cutterbodies to be 

shipped loose 
$ 2.25 

 

Coloring System 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-882-5000-0 

5 

ERCP250 coloring system with 1/3 hp 220v three phase electric variable speed weather 

resistant motor and pump 

$ 14995.00 

 

Extended Warranties 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-6997-30 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C13 Cat Engines) $ 11755.00 

Manuals (Machine) 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-8912-19 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00 

Screens 

Part # Description Unit Price 

882-2100-48 5/8" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose $ 1825.00 
 

882-2100-49 3/4" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose $ 1635.00 
 

882-2100-22 1" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 1240.00 

882-2100-23 1 1/2" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 1110.00 

882-2100-24 2" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 1095.00 

882-2100-15 3" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 1160.00 
 

882-2100-25 4" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 1120.00 
 

882-2100-26 5" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 1090.00 
 

882-2100-27 6" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 1040.00 
 

882-2100-32 8" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 955.00 
 

882-2100-28 1" round screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 1275.00 
 

882-2100-29 1 1/2" round screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 1175.00 
 

882-2100-33 2" round screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 1225.00 
 

882-2100-35 3" round screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 1150.00 
 

882-2100-39 1 1/2" square screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 2130.00 
 

882-2100-40 2" square screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 1880.00 
 

882-2100-43 1" square baffle screen to be shipped loose $ 2095.00 
 

882-2100-39 1 1/2" square baffle screen to be shipped loose $ 2135.00 
 

882-2100-40 2" square baffle screen to be shipped loose $ 1875.00 
 

882-2100-44 3" square baffle screen to be shipped loose $ 1680.00 

Tool Box 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-977-5000-2 

6 

Steel tool box mounted on platform (36" x 18" x 18") - Track units only $ 1675.00 



 

 

Jason Morey 

6750 Millbrook Road 

Remus, MI 49340 

USA 

989-561-2270 (Phone) 

989-561-2273 (Fax) 

www.banditchippers.com 
 

MODEL 2680XP TRACK BEAST RECYCLER 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-2680TRAC 

K 

Model 2680XP Track - Beast Recycler $ 409605.00 

 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD Horizontal feed with a 42" diameter x 63" wide cutter mill (mill is equipped with 30 or 60 

cutterbodies and teeth to be selected) - 35" high x 60" wide mill opening. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Full width adjustable anvil constructed with structural steel. $ 0.00 

STANDARD 160 gallon fuel tank with magnetic drain plug and an electronic float style gauge that displays 

fuel level on the control panel display. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 150 gallon hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, aluminum fluid sight gauge, and shutoff 

valves. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (10) Debris augers to capture and feed the debris falling from the feed end of the infeed 

conveyor into the cutter mill. Hydraulically driven with a high tensile self tensing roller chain 

system. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 12'-10" long x 60" wide steel slat infeed conveyor chain direct driven by a hydraulic 

motor/planetary gear box combo with high tensile (WDH120) roller chain - Hopper length is 12'. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) 20" diameter 59" wide floating feed wheel internally driven by a hydraulic motor/gearbox 

combination. Also features 1-3/4" teeth located around the diameter of the feedwheel. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Proportional Feed System (Regulates feed system with 6 preset speeds ranging from 10 - 60 

FPM and reverses feed system once engine goes below a set RPM, then re-starts feed system 

once engine re-gains full RPM). 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 30' long x 48" wide height adjustable discharge conveyor with magnetic head pulley. (Has an 

approximate stacking height of 19'). 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Radio remote control with tether remote back-up and 50' of cord (Controls yoke up, infeed 

conveyor forward / reverse, feed wheel forward / reverse, gate open / close, infeed and 

discharge speeds, track forward / reverse, track speed hi / low, engine throttle, fan purge and 

engine e-stop). Remote also includes LCD screen which displays Engine Coolant Temp, 

Engine Oil Pressure, Engine Load %, Engine RPM and Battery Voltage. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Screen changing arm to assist with installation and removal of the screens. $ 0.00 

STANDARD 10 groove cutter head drive system, 5V Banded Kevlar belts and ductile iron sheaves. Housed 

in steel belt shield with access to check belt tension. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (4) engine shut down switches located on all four corners of machine. $ 0.00 

STANDARD 10 pound ABC Type Fire extinguisher with mount. $ 0.00 

STANDARD Lockable control cabinets for both hydraulic valves and machine control panel. $ 0.00 

STANDARD (2) heat actuated auto fire extinguishers; (1) mounted inside control cabinet and (1) mounted 

on/near engine (location varies by engine option). 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Dust suppression system includes misting nozzles located over cutter mill, feed wheel and 

discharge 
$ 0.00 

http://www.banditchippers.com/


 
 

STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1) 

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD High capacity fold away radiator debris screen $ 0.00 
 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow (Requires specification) $ 0.00 

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green (Requires specification) $ 0.00 

OPTION-978-5000-1 

4 

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 2680 TRACK (Requires 

specification) 
$ 2850.00 

 

ENGINE 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-RC1298-879 Caterpillar C18, 755 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 Final / Stage V - Includes 2 

position reversing fan and 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty 

$ 183070.00 

 

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION 

Part # Description Unit Price 

977-6000-09 Engine components and installation for Caterpillar C18, 755 horsepower - Tier 4 FINAL $ 19930.00 

CLUTCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

977-100335 HPTO14 PT Tech fluid clutch (476 to 765 hp) $ 33975.00 

977-100334 HPTO15 PT Tech fluid clutch (766 to 1,200 hp) $ 34500.00 
 

BEAST PACKAGE 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-978-5000-1 

9 

Shingle machine set-up (Includes wear max augers, base side scrapers, infeed chain bushing 

guards and additional dust suppression nozzles). 

$ 5250.00 

 

TRACK 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-1017-92 Strickland (320) 600MM double grouser steel track undercarriage $ 0.00 

OPTION-978-5000-1 

8 

Caterpillar Model 320L steel track undercarriage (600 MM, 23 5/8" wide track pads), double 

grouser - (Includes 4 year track warranty for assembled components) 
$ 21655.00 

 

FEED SYSTEM 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-977-5000-2 

7 

29 1/2" diameter x 60" wide top feed wheel with 1 3/4" feed wheel teeth located around and on 

sides of feed wheel (feed wheel is 1,200 pounds heavier than standard wheel and adds an 

additional 7,100 pounds of pulling power for a total of 15,443 pounds of pulling power). 

$ 12995.00 

 

BEAST HEAD 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

BEAST-25-0001 30 tooth standard cuttermill (must select hardware) $ 0.00 

OPTION-978-5000-0 60 tooth cuttermill in lieu of 30 tooth (must select hardware) $ 3475.00 

9OPTION-977-1007-7 

7 

Chipper drum with anvil and hardware to switch between 4 or 8 knives (Please specify 4 or 8 

knife) (Note: with this option selected you can skip the cutterbody and tooth sections) (does 

NOT include standard mill) (Requires specification) 

$ 33500.00 

OPTION-977-1007-6 

9 

Chipper drum with anvil and hardware to switch between 4 or 8 knives (Please specify 4 or 8 

knife) (Note: with this option selected you can skip the cutterbody and tooth sections) (does 

include cost of standard mill) (Requires specification) 

$ 59850.00 

 

BEAST CUTTERBODY 

Part # Description Unit Price 

977-304720 Replaceable raker style cutterbody to be installed on machine - (60 tooth mill only)  $ 95.00 

977-3061-62 Replaceable raker style cutterbody to be installed on machine - (30 tooth mill only) $ 150.00 

977-2012-34 Tooth / Knife style cutterbody to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) $ 135.00 



 

977-2013-81 Tooth / Knife style cutterbody to be installed on machine (30 tooth mill only) (26/3680 Knife 

Style Cutter Body for 30 Tooth Mill 

Option) 

$ 210.00 

 

BEAST TEETH/KNIFE 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

900-9914-96 Double splitter tooth to be installed on machine $ 48.00 

900-9914-98 Double blunt nose splitter tooth to be installed on machine $ 48.75 

900-9916-07 Double short shingle tooth to be installed on machine $ 49.00 

900-9914-97 Double carbide cutter to be installed on machine $ 42.00 

900-9914-99 Double NR26 tooth to be installed on machine $ 56.50 

900-9915-00 G55 Sprinkle carbide tooth to be installed machine $ 33.00 

900-9915-23 Chipper knife to be installed on machine (must select counter knives or wear blocks as well) $ 16.50 

900-9915-25 Counter knife to be installed on machine $ 13.50 

900-9915-24 Blank counter knife (in lieu of counter knife) to be installed on machine $ 10.00 

900-4916-55 3/4-16 x 2 1/2" Grade 8 hex bolt for chipper knife or tooth on knife style cutterbodies to be 

installed on machine 

$ 2.25 

900-4905-91 3/4" Nordlock Washer to be installed (For use with knife style cutter bodies only) $ 5.00 

900-9904-61 1" splitter tooth to be installed on machine $ 17.50 

900-9904-62 1" splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 30.00 

900-9904-95 1" blunt nose splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 27.50 

900-9912-09 1" shingle splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 27.50 

900-9911-04 1" short shinge tooth to be installed on machine $ 19.25 

900-9910-92 1" short shingle fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 32.50 

900-9914-93 1" carbide HD cutter tooth to be installed on machine $ 17.25 

900-9911-60 1" NR26 tooth to be installed on machine $ 22.50 

900-9911-61 1" NR26 fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 33.50 

900-9911-62 1" carbide HD cutter fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 38.75 

900-9915-04 2" splitter tooth to be installed on machine $ 41.50 

900-9916-06 2" short shingle fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 41.50 

900-9915-03 2" blunt nose splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 40.00 

900-9915-05 2" carbide HD cutter fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 42.00 

900-9915-08 2" NR26 fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 46.00 

900-9915-07 2" G55 Sprinkle carbide fan tooth (trash tooth) to be installed on machine $ 30.00 

900-9915-01 2" blank fan tooth to be installed on machine (use with 30 teeth or knives on 60 tooth mills only) $ 22.00 

977-100056 2 1/2" wide (45 degree) raker to be installed on machine (only recommended when doing 

smaller diameter material with 30 tooth mills) 

$ 10.50 

977-2011-99 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) raker to be installed on machine (raker for 1425, 1680, 2460 and 

2680/3680 w/ 60 tooth mill) 

$ 16.00 

977-2012-00 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) HD raker to be installed on machine (raker for 1425, 1680, 2460 and 

2680/3680 w/ 60 tooth mill) 

$ 18.50 

977-200817 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) HD raker to be installed on machine (shingle applications only) (60 

tooth mills only) 

$ 28.25 

977-2012-01 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) raker to be installed on machine (30 tooth mills only) $ 18.00 

977-2012-02 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) HD raker to be installed on machine (30 tooth mills only) $ 22.50 

900-4902-78 Raker insert bolt to be installed (Used only on 45 degree rakers) $ 2.00 

900-4918-11 Raker insert bolt to be installed (All 90 degree rakers) $ 1.75 
 

SCREENS 

Part # Description Unit Price 

977-200520 1/2" thick, 5/8" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine $ 2480.00 
 

977-200536 1/2" thick, 3/4" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine $ 2450.00 
 

977-200003 3/4" thick, 2" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine $ 2190.00 
 

977-200004 3/4" thick ,3" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine $ 2105.00 
 

977-200005 3/4" thick, 4" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine $ 2025.00 
 

977-200006 3/4" thick, 5" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine $ 1975.00 



 

5 

8 

977-200007 3/4" thick, 6" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine $ 1975.00 
 

977-200008 3/4" thick, 7" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine $ 1975.00 
 

977-200009 3/4" thick, 1" round screen to be installed on machine $ 2325.00 
 

977-200303 3/4" thick, 1-1/2" round screen to be installed on machine $ 2385.00 
 

977-200010 3/4" thick, 2" round screen to be installed on machine $ 2250.00 
 

977-200011 3/4" thick, 3" round screen to be installed on machine $ 2215.00 
 

977-200012 3/4" thick, 4" round screen to be installed on machine $ 2150.00 
 

977-200013 3/4" thick, 5" round screen to be installed on machine $ 2150.00 
 

977-200015 3/4" thick, 1" square screen to be installed on machine $ 2220.00 
 

977-200016 3/4" thick, 2" square screen to be installed on machine $ 2200.00 
 

977-200017 3/4" thick, 3" square screen to be installed on machine $ 2115.00 
 

977-200018 3/4" thick, 4" square screen to be installed on machine $ 1910.00 
 

977-200019 3/4" thick, 5" square screen to be installed on machine $ 2375.00 
 

977-200345 3/4" thick, 1" square baffle screen to be installed on machine $ 3500.00 
 

977-200290 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" square baffle screen to be installed on machine $ 2950.00 
 

977-200254 3/4" thick, 2" square baffle screen to be installed on machine $ 2600.00 
 

977-200410 3/4" thick, 3" square baffle screen to be installed on machine $ 2285.00 
 

977-200442 3/4" thick, 4" square baffle screen to be installed on machine $ 2250.00 
 

977-200177 Demo-green landclearing/C&D screen to be installed on machine $ 1125.00 

GATES 

Part # Description Unit Price 

977-200574 1/2" thick, 5/8" modified diamond drop gate to be installed on machine $ 1550.00 
 

977-200537 1/2" thick, 3/4" modified diamond drop gate to be installed on machine $ 1195.00 
 

977-201026 3/4" thick, 1" modified diamond drop gate to be installed on machine $ 1825.00 
 

977-201054 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" modified diamond drop gate to be installed on machine $ 1825.00 
 

977-201027 3/4" thick, 2" modified diamond drop gate to be installed on machine $ 1770.00 
 

977-201028 3/4" thick, 3" modified diamond drop gate to be installed on machine $ 1620.00 
 

977-200784 3/4" thick, 4" modified diamond drop gate to be installed on machine $ 1475.00 
 

977-201029 3/4" thick, 5" modified diamond drop gate to be installed on machine $ 1550.00 
 

977-201030 3/4" thick, 6" modified diamond drop gate to be installed on machine $ 1585.00 
 

977-201031 3/4" thick, 1" Round gate to be installed on machine $ 2000.00 
 

977-201056 3/4" thick, 2" Round gate to be installed on machine $ 1630.00 
 

977-201057 3/4" thick, 3" Round gate to be installed on machine $ 1550.00 
 

977-201032 3/4" thick, 1" square gate to be installed on machine $ 2020.00 
 

977-201055 3/4" thick, 2" square gate to be installed on machine $ 1575.00 
 

977-201033 3/4" thick, 3" square gate to be installed on machine $ 1475.00 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

Track 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-978-5000-0 Rock guards for 320/325 steel track undercarriage $ 5825.00 

Infeed 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-977-5000-2 Hydraulic infeed chain lock $ 2175.00 

Air Compressor 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-978-5000-0 

2 

Air compressor with gas engine along with hose reel and 50' hose. Also Includes one M7 

impact wrench with applicable sockets for changing teeth and cutterbodies 

$ 8445.00 

 

Greaser System 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-977-5000-2 

0 

36 point manual grease distribution system - features a single grease point that will provide 

grease to auger bearings (if applicable), discharge bearings, discharge shaker roller bearings, 

and yoke pivot pins 

$ 3385.00 



 

Beast Cutterbody 

Part # Description Unit Price 

977-304720 Replaceable raker style cutterbody to be shipped loose - (60 tooth mill only) $ 95.00 
 

977-3061-62 Replaceable raker style cutterbody to be shipped loose - (30 tooth mill only) $ 150.00 
 

977-2012-34 Tooth / Knife style cutterbody to be shipped loose (60 tooth mill only) $ 135.00 
 

977-2013-81 Tooth / Knife style cutterbody to be shipped loose (30 tooth mill only) $ 210.00 

Beast Gate 

Part # Description Unit Price 

977-200574 1/2" thick, 5/8" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose $ 1550.00 
 

977-200537 1/2" thick, 3/4" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose $ 1195.00 
 

977-201026 3/4" thick, 1" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose $ 1825.00 
 

977-201054 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose $ 1825.00 
 

977-201027 3/4" thick, 2" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose $ 1770.00 
 

977-201028 3/4" thick, 3" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose $ 1620.00 
 

977-200784 3/4" thick, 4" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose $ 1475.00 
 

977-201029 3/4" thick, 5" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose $ 1550.00 
 

977-201030 3/4" thick, 6" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose $ 1585.00 
 

977-201031 3/4" thick, 1" Round gate to be shipped loose $ 2000.00 
 

977-201056 3/4" thick, 2" Round gate to be shipped loose $ 1630.00 
 

977-201057 3/4" thick, 3" Round gate to be shipped loose $ 1550.00 
 

977-201032 3/4" thick, 1" square gate to be shipped loose $ 2020.00 
 

977-201055 3/4" thick, 2" square gate to be shipped loose $ 1575.00 
 

977-201033 3/4" thick, 3" square gate to be shipped loose $ 1475.00 

Beast Teeth/Knife 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-9914-96 Double splitter tooth to be shipped loose $ 48.00 
 

900-9914-98 Double blunt nose splitter tooth to be shipped loose $ 48.75 
 

900-9916-07 Double short shingle tooth to be shipped loose $ 49.00 
 

900-9914-97 Double carbide cutter to be shipped loose $ 42.00 
 

900-9914-99 Double NR26 tooth to be shipped loose $ 56.50 
 

900-9915-00 G55 Sprinkle carbide tooth to be shipped loose $ 33.00 

900-9915-23 Chipper knife to be shipped loose (must select counter knives or wear blocks as well) $ 16.50 

900-9915-25 Counter knife to be shipped loose $ 13.50 

900-9915-24 Blank counter knife (in lieu of counter knife) to be shipped loose $ 10.00 
 

900-9904-61 1" splitter tooth to be shipped loose $ 17.50 
 

900-9904-62 1" splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 30.00 
 

900-9904-95 1" blunt nose splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 27.50 
 

900-9915-04 2" splitter tooth to be shipped loose $ 41.50 
 

900-9915-03 2" blunt nose splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 40.00 
 

900-9911-04 1" short shinge tooth to be shipped loose $ 19.25 
 

900-9910-92 1" short shingle fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 32.50 
 

900-9916-06 2" short shingle fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 41.50 
 

900-9912-09 1" shingle splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 27.50 
 

900-9914-93 1" carbide HD cutter tooth to be shipped loose $ 17.25 
 

900-9911-62 1" carbide HD cutter fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 38.75 
 

900-9915-05 2" carbide HD cutter fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 42.00 
 

900-9911-60 1" NR26 tooth to be shipped loose $ 22.50 
 

900-9911-61 1" NR26 fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 33.50 
 

900-9915-08 2" NR26 fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 46.00 
 

900-9915-07 2" G55 Sprinkle carbide fan tooth (trash tooth) to be shipped loose $ 30.00 

900-9915-01 2" blank fan tooth to be shipped loose (use with 30 teeth or knives on 60 tooth mills only) $ 22.00 

977-100056 2 1/2" wide (45 degree) raker to be shipped loose $ 10.50 

977-2011-99 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) raker to be shipped loose (raker for 1425, 1680, 2460 and 2680/3680 

w/ 60 tooth mill) 

$ 16.00 
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977-2012-00 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) HD raker to be shipped loose (raker for 1425, 1680, 2460 and 

2680/3680 w/ 60 tooth mill) 

$ 18.50 

977-200817 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) HD raker to be shipped loose (shingle applications only) (60 tooth mills 

only) 

$ 28.25 

977-2012-01 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) raker to be shipped loose (30 tooth mills only) $ 18.00 

977-2012-02 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) HD raker to be shipped loose (30 tooth mills only) $ 22.50 

900-4902-78 Raker insert bolt to be shipped loose (Used only on 45 degree rakers) $ 2.00 

900-4918-11 Raker insert bolt to be shipped loose (All 90 degree rakers) $ 1.75 

900-4905-91 3/4" Nordlock Washer to be shipped loose $ 5.00 

900-4916-55 3/4-16 x 2 1/2" Grade 8 hex bolt for chipper knife or tooth on knife style cutterbodies to be 

shipped loose 
$ 2.25 

 

Coloring System 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-983-5000-0 

3 

ERCP250 coloring system with 1/3 hp 220v three phase electric variable speed weather 

resistant motor and pump 

$ 16995.00 

OPTION-977-5000-3 Colorant manifold only (does not include coloring system) $ 650.00 
 

Discharges 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-977-1007-5 Overband magnetic separator to be mounted on discharge $ 17025.00 

4OPTION-978-5000-1 

1 

42" diameter hydraulic thrower for loading end opening chip vans or broadcasting chips over a 

site. Unit is mounted at the end of the discharge conveyor and will swing 25 degrees side to 

side (50 degrees total), 34 degrees up and 12 degrees down. (Note: must select 18' stationary 

discharge) 

$ 46490.00 

OPTION-978-5000-1 

0 

18' long x 4' wide stationary discharge conveyor in lieu of standard (does not have magnetic 

head pulley) 
- $ 9725.00 

 

Engine Related Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 

977-100435 Proheat Engine Heater $ 5725.00 

Extended Warranties 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-6997-32 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C18 Cat Engines) $ 14215.00 

Infeed - Clear Curtain 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-977-5000-3 Add infeed chain scraper for snow/ice environments $ 885.00 

Manuals (Machine) 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-8912-23 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00 

Screens 

Part # Description Unit Price 

977-200536 1/2" thick, 3/4" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose $ 2450.00 
 

977-200003 3/4" thick, 2" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose $ 2190.00 
 

977-200004 3/4" thick ,3" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose $ 2105.00 
 

977-200005 3/4" thick, 4" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose $ 2025.00 
 

977-200006 3/4" thick, 5" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose $ 1975.00 
 

977-200007 3/4" thick, 6" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose $ 1975.00 
 

977-200008 3/4" thick, 7" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose $ 1975.00 
 

977-200009 3/4" thick, 1" round screen to be shipped loose $ 2325.00 
 

977-200303 3/4" thick, 1-1/2" round screen to be shipped loose $ 2385.00 
 

977-200010 3/4" thick, 2" round screen to be shipped loose $ 2250.00 
 

977-200011 3/4" thick, 3" round screen to be shipped loose $ 2215.00 
 

977-200012 3/4" thick, 4" round screen to be shipped loose $ 2150.00 
 

977-200013 3/4" thick, 5" round screen to be shipped loose $ 2150.00 



 
 

977-200015 3/4" thick, 1" square screen to be shipped loose $ 2220.00 

977-200016 3/4" thick, 2" square screen to be shipped loose $ 2200.00 

977-200017 3/4" thick, 3" square screen to be shipped loose $ 2115.00 

977-200018 3/4" thick, 4" square screen to be shipped loose $ 1910.00 

977-200019 3/4" thick, 5" square screen to be shipped loose $ 2375.00 

977-200345 3/4" thick, 1" square baffle screen to be shipped loose $ 3500.00 

977-200290 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" square baffle screen to be shipped loose $ 2950.00 

977-200254 3/4" thick, 2" square baffle screen to be shipped loose $ 2600.00 

977-200410 3/4" thick, 3" square baffle screen to be shipped loose $ 2285.00 

977-200442 3/4" thick, 4" square baffle screen to be shipped loose $ 2250.00 

977-200177 Demo-green landclearing/C&D screen to be shipped loose $ 1125.00 
 

Tool Box 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-977-5000-2 

6 

Steel tool box mounted on platform (36" x 18" x 18") - Track units only $ 1675.00 



 

 

Jason Morey 

6750 Millbrook Road 

Remus, MI 49340 

USA 

989-561-2270 (Phone) 

989-561-2273 (Fax) 

www.banditchippers.com 
 

MODEL 3680XP BEAST RECYCLER 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-3680 Model 3680XP - Beast Recycler $ 397220.00 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD Horizontal feed with a 42" diameter x 63" wide cutter mill (mill is equipped with 30 or 60 

cutterbodies and teeth to be selected) - 35" high x 60" wide mill opening. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Full width adjustable anvil constructed with structural steel. $ 0.00 

STANDARD 400 gallon fuel tank with magnetic drain plug and a direct-reading float style level gauge. $ 0.00 

STANDARD 150 gallon hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, aluminum fluid sight gauge, and shutoff 

valves. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (10) Debris augers to capture and feed the debris falling from the feed end of the infeed 

conveyor into the cutter mill. Hydraulically driven with a high tensile self tensing roller chain 

system. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 19' long x 60" wide steel slat infeed conveyor chain direct driven by a hydraulic motor/planetary 

gear box combo with high tensile (WDH120) roller chain system - Hopper length is 17'-6". 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) 20" diameter 59" wide floating feed wheel internally driven by a hydraulic motor/gearbox 

combination. Also features 1-3/4" teeth located around the diameter of the feedwheel. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Proportional Feed System (Regulates feed system with 6 preset speeds ranging from 10 - 60 

FPM and reverses feed system once engine goes below a set RPM, then re-starts feed system 

once engine re-gains full RPM). 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 30' long x 48" wide height adjustable discharge conveyor with magnetic head pulley. (Has an 

approximate stacking height of 19'). 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Radio remote control with tether remote back-up and 50' of cord (Controls yoke up, infeed 

conveyor forward / reverse, feed wheel forward/reverse, gate open / close, infeed and 

discharge speeds, discharge height adjust, engine throttle, fan purge and engine e-stop). 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Single front hydraulic stabilizer with (2) cylinders. $ 0.00 

STANDARD Screen changing arm to assist with installation and removal of the screens. $ 0.00 

STANDARD 15 groove cutter head drive system, 5V Banded Kevlar belts and ductile iron sheaves. Housed 

in steel belt shield with access to check belt tension. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (4) engine shut down switches located on all four corners of machine. $ 0.00 

STANDARD 10 pound ABC Type Fire extinguisher with mount. $ 0.00 

STANDARD Lockable control cabinets for both hydraulic valves and machine control panel. $ 0.00 

STANDARD (2) heat actuated auto fire extinguishers; (1) mounted inside control cabinet and (1) mounted 

on/near engine (location varies by engine option). 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Dust suppression system includes misting nozzles located over cutter mill, feed wheel and 

discharge 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 24 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 7 prong replaceable coiled power cord & 

protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance lights with reflectors. Also 

includes (2) 1400 CCA batteries 

$ 0.00 

http://www.banditchippers.com/
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STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1) 

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD High capacity fold away radiator debris screen $ 0.00 
 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow (Requires specification) $ 0.00 

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green (Requires specification) $ 0.00 

OPTION-977-5000-1 

8 

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 3680 (Requires 

specification) 
$ 2850.00 

 

ENGINE 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-RC1263-844 Caterpillar C15, 540 horsepower without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL - Includes 2 position reversing 

fan and 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty 

$ 122985.00 

990-RC1298-879 Caterpillar C18, 755 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 Final / Stage V - Includes 2 

position reversing fan and 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty 
$ 183070.00 

 

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION 

Part # Description Unit Price 

977-6000-19 Engine components and installation for Caterpillar C15, 540 horsepower (Includes (2) 1,400 

CCA batteries) - Tier 4 FINAL 

$ 19265.00 

 

977-6000-09 Engine components and installation for Caterpillar C18, 755 horsepower - Tier 4 FINAL $ 19930.00 

CLUTCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

977-100335 HPTO14 PT Tech fluid clutch (476 to 765 hp) $ 33975.00 

977-100334 HPTO15 PT Tech fluid clutch (766 to 1,200 hp) $ 34500.00 
 

BEAST PACKAGE 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-977-5000-3 

0 

Shingle machine set-up (Includes wear max augers, base side scrapers, chain oiler tank, infeed 

chain bushing guards and additional dust suppression nozzles). 

$ 5250.00 

 

FEED SYSTEM 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-977-5000-2 

7 

29 1/2" diameter x 60" wide top feed wheel with 1 3/4" feed wheel teeth located around and on 

sides of feed wheel (feed wheel is 1,200 pounds heavier than standard wheel and adds an 

additional 7,100 pounds of pulling power for a total of 15,443 pounds of pulling power). 

$ 12995.00 

 

AXLE 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100640 (3) 25,000 pound air brake axles $ 0.00 

OPTION-977-10036 Overseas/narrow triaxle Option with CE certified brake linings (3680 only) $ 5750.00 
 

TIRES/RIMS 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100658 (6) 385/65R 22.5, 16 ply tires mounted on 10-bolt aluminum rims $ 0.00 

OPTION-977-5000-1 

5 

(6) 445/50R, 22.5, 20 ply tires mounted on 10 bolt aluminum rims (includes longer frame 

assembly for California weight requirements) 
$ 5725.00 

 

HITCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100931 3" pintle hitch with safety chains, slip hooks, and 7 prong replaceable coiled power cord 

(Includes grapple barrel on whole tree chipper models) 

$ 0.00 

977-100522 Wrap around fifth wheel hook up (Must be selected to get machine within 98" wide) $ 7250.00 
 

BEAST HEAD 

Part # Description Unit Price 

BEAST-25-0001 30 tooth standard cuttermill (must select hardware) $ 0.00 



 
 

OPTION-978-5000-0 60 tooth cuttermill in lieu of 30 tooth (must select hardware) $ 3475.00 

9OPTION-977-1007-7 

7 

Chipper drum with anvil and hardware to switch between 4 or 8 knives (Please specify 4 or 8 

knife) (Note: with this option selected you can skip the cutterbody and tooth sections) (does 

NOT include standard mill) (Requires specification) 

$ 33500.00 

OPTION-977-1007-6 

9 

Chipper drum with anvil and hardware to switch between 4 or 8 knives (Please specify 4 or 8 

knife) (Note: with this option selected you can skip the cutterbody and tooth sections) (does 

include cost of standard mill) (Requires specification) 

$ 59850.00 

OPTION-977-1007-7 

8 

20 Knife Micro-Drum (Note: with this option selected you can skip the cutterbody and tooth 

sections) (does NOT include standard mill) 
$ 39750.00 

 

BEAST CUTTERBODY 

Part # Description Unit Price 

977-304720 Replaceable raker style cutterbody to be installed on machine - (60 tooth mill only)  $ 95.00 

977-3061-62 Replaceable raker style cutterbody to be installed on machine - (30 tooth mill only) $ 150.00 

977-2012-34 Tooth / Knife style cutterbody to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) $ 135.00 

977-2013-81 Tooth / Knife style cutterbody to be installed on machine (30 tooth mill only) (26/3680 Knife 

Style Cutter Body for 30 Tooth Mill 

Option) 

$ 210.00 

 

BEAST TEETH/KNIFE 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-9914-96 Double splitter tooth to be installed on machine $ 48.00 
 

900-9914-98 Double blunt nose splitter tooth to be installed on machine $ 48.75 
 

900-9916-07 Double short shingle tooth to be installed on machine $ 49.00 
 

900-9914-97 Double carbide cutter to be installed on machine $ 42.00 
 

900-9914-99 Double NR26 tooth to be installed on machine $ 56.50 
 

900-9915-00 G55 Sprinkle carbide tooth to be installed machine $ 33.00 

900-9915-23 Chipper knife to be installed on machine (must select counter knives or wear blocks as well) $ 16.50 

900-9915-25 Counter knife to be installed on machine $ 13.50 

900-9915-24 Blank counter knife (in lieu of counter knife) to be installed on machine $ 10.00 
 

900-4916-55 3/4-16 x 2 1/2" Grade 8 hex bolt for chipper knife or tooth on knife style cutterbodies to be 

installed on machine 

$ 2.25 

 

900-4905-91 3/4" Nordlock Washer to be installed (For use with knife style cutter bodies only) $ 5.00 
 

900-9904-61 1" splitter tooth to be installed on machine $ 17.50 
 

900-9904-62 1" splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 30.00 
 

900-9904-95 1" blunt nose splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 27.50 
 

900-9911-04 1" short shinge tooth to be installed on machine $ 19.25 
 

900-9910-92 1" short shingle fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 32.50 
 

900-9912-09 1" shingle splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 27.50 
 

900-9914-93 1" carbide HD cutter tooth to be installed on machine $ 17.25 
 

900-9911-62 1" carbide HD cutter fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 38.75 
 

900-9911-61 1" NR26 fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 33.50 
 

900-9911-60 1" NR26 tooth to be installed on machine $ 22.50 
 

900-9915-04 2" splitter tooth to be installed on machine $ 41.50 
 

900-9916-06 2" short shingle fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 41.50 
 

900-9915-03 2" blunt nose splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 40.00 
 

900-9915-07 2" G55 Sprinkle carbide fan tooth (trash tooth) to be installed on machine $ 30.00 
 

900-9915-08 2" NR26 fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 46.00 
 

900-9915-05 2" carbide HD cutter fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 42.00 

900-9915-01 2" blank fan tooth to be installed on machine (use with 30 teeth or knives on 60 tooth mills only) $ 22.00 

977-100056 2 1/2" wide (45 degree) raker to be installed on machine (only recommended when doing 

smaller diameter material with 30 tooth mills) 

977-2011-99 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) raker to be installed on machine (raker for 1425, 1680, 2460 and 

2680/3680 w/ 60 tooth mill) 

977-2012-00 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) HD raker to be installed on machine (raker for 1425, 1680, 2460 and 

2680/3680 w/ 60 tooth mill) 

$ 10.50 

 
$ 16.00 

 
$ 18.50 



 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

 

977-200817 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) HD raker to be installed on machine (shingle applications only) (60 

tooth mills only) 

$ 28.25 

977-2012-01 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) raker to be installed on machine (30 tooth mills only) $ 18.00 

977-2012-02 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) HD raker to be installed on machine (30 tooth mills only) $ 22.50 

900-4902-78 Raker insert bolt to be installed (Used only on 45 degree rakers) $ 2.00 

900-4918-11 Raker insert bolt to be installed (All 90 degree rakers) $ 1.75 
 

SCREENS 

Part # Description Unit Price 

977-200520 1/2" thick, 5/8" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine $ 2480.00 
 

977-200536 1/2" thick, 3/4" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine $ 2450.00 
 

977-200003 3/4" thick, 2" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine $ 2190.00 
 

977-200004 3/4" thick ,3" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine $ 2105.00 
 

977-200005 3/4" thick, 4" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine $ 2025.00 
 

977-200006 3/4" thick, 5" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine $ 1975.00 
 

977-200007 3/4" thick, 6" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine $ 1975.00 
 

977-200008 3/4" thick, 7" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine $ 1975.00 
 

977-200009 3/4" thick, 1" round screen to be installed on machine $ 2325.00 
 

977-200303 3/4" thick, 1-1/2" round screen to be installed on machine $ 2385.00 
 

977-200010 3/4" thick, 2" round screen to be installed on machine $ 2250.00 
 

977-200011 3/4" thick, 3" round screen to be installed on machine $ 2215.00 
 

977-200012 3/4" thick, 4" round screen to be installed on machine $ 2150.00 
 

977-200013 3/4" thick, 5" round screen to be installed on machine $ 2150.00 
 

977-200015 3/4" thick, 1" square screen to be installed on machine $ 2220.00 
 

977-200016 3/4" thick, 2" square screen to be installed on machine $ 2200.00 
 

977-200017 3/4" thick, 3" square screen to be installed on machine $ 2115.00 
 

977-200018 3/4" thick, 4" square screen to be installed on machine $ 1910.00 
 

977-200019 3/4" thick, 5" square screen to be installed on machine $ 2375.00 
 

977-200345 3/4" thick, 1" square baffle screen to be installed on machine $ 3500.00 
 

977-200290 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" square baffle screen to be installed on machine $ 2950.00 
 

977-200254 3/4" thick, 2" square baffle screen to be installed on machine $ 2600.00 
 

977-200410 3/4" thick, 3" square baffle screen to be installed on machine $ 2285.00 
 

977-200442 3/4" thick, 4" square baffle screen to be installed on machine $ 2250.00 
 

977-200177 Demo-green landclearing/C&D screen to be installed on machine $ 1125.00 

977-201166 Screen - Chip Breaker Upper Section Assy - Wide Spacing to be installed on machine $ 2110.00 

GATES 

Part # Description Unit Price 

977-200537 1/2" thick, 3/4" modified diamond drop gate to be installed on machine $ 1195.00 
 

977-200574 1/2" thick, 5/8" modified diamond drop gate to be installed on machine $ 1550.00 
 

977-201026 3/4" thick, 1" modified diamond drop gate to be installed on machine $ 1825.00 
 

977-201054 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" modified diamond drop gate to be installed on machine $ 1825.00 
 

977-201027 3/4" thick, 2" modified diamond drop gate to be installed on machine $ 1770.00 
 

977-201028 3/4" thick, 3" modified diamond drop gate to be installed on machine $ 1620.00 
 

977-200784 3/4" thick, 4" modified diamond drop gate to be installed on machine $ 1475.00 
 

977-201029 3/4" thick, 5" modified diamond drop gate to be installed on machine $ 1550.00 
 

977-201030 3/4" thick, 6" modified diamond drop gate to be installed on machine $ 1585.00 
 

977-201031 3/4" thick, 1" Round gate to be installed on machine $ 2000.00 
 

977-201056 3/4" thick, 2" Round gate to be installed on machine $ 1630.00 
 

977-201057 3/4" thick, 3" Round gate to be installed on machine $ 1550.00 
 

977-201032 3/4" thick, 1" square gate to be installed on machine $ 2020.00 
 

977-201055 3/4" thick, 2" square gate to be installed on machine $ 1575.00 
 

977-201033 3/4" thick, 3" square gate to be installed on machine $ 1475.00 
 

977-201177 Chip breaker bottom section to be installed on machine $ 2040.00 
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Infeed 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-977-5000-2 Hydraulic infeed chain lock $ 2175.00 

Air Compressor 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-977-5000-0 

9 

Air compressor with gas engine along with hose reel and 50' hose. Also Includes one M7 

impact wrench with applicable sockets for changing teeth and cutterbodies 

$ 8475.00 

 

Greaser System 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-977-5000-2 

0 

36 point manual grease distribution system - features a single grease point that will provide 

grease to auger bearings (if applicable), discharge bearings, discharge shaker roller bearings, 

and yoke pivot pins 

$ 3385.00 

 

Beast Cutterbody 

Part # Description Unit Price 

977-304720 Replaceable raker style cutterbody to be shipped loose - (60 tooth mill only) $ 95.00 
 

977-3061-62 Replaceable raker style cutterbody to be shipped loose - (30 tooth mill only) $ 150.00 
 

977-2012-34 Tooth / Knife style cutterbody to be shipped loose (60 tooth mill only) $ 135.00 
 

977-2013-81 Tooth / Knife style cutterbody to be shipped loose (30 tooth mill only) $ 210.00 

Beast Gate 

Part # Description Unit Price 

977-200537 1/2" thick, 3/4" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose $ 1195.00 
 

977-200574 1/2" thick, 5/8" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose $ 1550.00 
 

977-201026 3/4" thick, 1" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose $ 1825.00 
 

977-201054 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose $ 1825.00 
 

977-201027 3/4" thick, 2" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose $ 1770.00 
 

977-201028 3/4" thick, 3" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose $ 1620.00 
 

977-200784 3/4" thick, 4" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose $ 1475.00 
 

977-201029 3/4" thick, 5" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose $ 1550.00 
 

977-201030 3/4" thick, 6" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose $ 1585.00 
 

977-201031 3/4" thick, 1" Round gate to be shipped loose $ 2000.00 
 

977-201176 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" round drop gate to be shipped loose $ 1725.00 
 

977-201056 3/4" thick, 2" Round gate to be shipped loose $ 1630.00 
 

977-201057 3/4" thick, 3" Round gate to be shipped loose $ 1550.00 
 

977-201032 3/4" thick, 1" square gate to be shipped loose $ 2020.00 
 

977-201055 3/4" thick, 2" square gate to be shipped loose $ 1575.00 
 

977-201033 3/4" thick, 3" square gate to be shipped loose $ 1475.00 
 

977-201177 Chip breaker bottom section to be shipped loose $ 2040.00 

Beast Teeth/Knife 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-9914-96 Double splitter tooth to be shipped loose $ 48.00 
 

900-9914-98 Double blunt nose splitter tooth to be shipped loose $ 48.75 
 

900-9916-07 Double short shingle tooth to be shipped loose $ 49.00 
 

900-9914-97 Double carbide cutter to be shipped loose $ 42.00 
 

900-9914-99 Double NR26 tooth to be shipped loose $ 56.50 
 

900-9915-00 G55 Sprinkle carbide tooth to be shipped loose $ 33.00 

900-9915-23 Chipper knife to be shipped loose (must select counter knives or wear blocks as well) $ 16.50 

900-9915-25 Counter knife to be shipped loose $ 13.50 

900-9915-24 Blank counter knife (in lieu of counter knife) to be shipped loose $ 10.00 
 

900-9904-61 1" splitter tooth to be shipped loose $ 17.50 
 

900-9904-62 1" splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 30.00 
 

900-9904-95 1" blunt nose splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 27.50 
 

900-9915-04 2" splitter tooth to be shipped loose $ 41.50 
 

900-9915-03 2" blunt nose splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 40.00 
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3 

900-9911-04 1" short shinge tooth to be shipped loose $ 19.25 

900-9910-92 1" short shingle fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 32.50 

900-9916-06 2" short shingle fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 41.50 

900-9912-09 1" shingle splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 27.50 

900-9914-93 1" carbide HD cutter tooth to be shipped loose $ 17.25 

900-9911-62 1" carbide HD cutter fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 38.75 

900-9915-05 2" carbide HD cutter fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 42.00 

900-9911-60 1" NR26 tooth to be shipped loose $ 22.50 

900-9911-61 1" NR26 fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 33.50 

900-9915-08 2" NR26 fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 46.00 

900-9915-07 2" G55 Sprinkle carbide fan tooth (trash tooth) to be shipped loose $ 30.00 

900-9915-01 2" blank fan tooth to be shipped loose (use with 30 teeth or knives on 60 tooth mills only) $ 22.00 

977-100056 2 1/2" wide (45 degree) raker to be shipped loose $ 10.50 

977-2011-99 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) raker to be shipped loose (raker for 1425, 1680, 2460 and 2680/3680 

w/ 60 tooth mill) 

$ 16.00 

977-2012-00 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) HD raker to be shipped loose (raker for 1425, 1680, 2460 and 

2680/3680 w/ 60 tooth mill) 

$ 18.50 

977-200817 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) HD raker to be shipped loose (shingle applications only) (60 tooth mills 

only) 

$ 28.25 

977-2012-01 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) raker to be shipped loose (30 tooth mills only) $ 18.00 

977-2012-02 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) HD raker to be shipped loose (30 tooth mills only) $ 22.50 

900-4902-78 Raker insert bolt to be shipped loose (Used only on 45 degree rakers) $ 2.00 

900-4918-11 Raker insert bolt to be shipped loose (All 90 degree rakers) $ 1.75 

900-4916-55 3/4-16 x 2 1/2" Grade 8 hex bolt for chipper knife or tooth on knife style cutterbodies to be 

shipped loose 

$ 2.25 

900-4905-91 3/4" Nordlock Washer to be shipped loose $ 5.00 
 

Coloring System 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-983-5000-0 

3 

ERCP250 coloring system with 1/3 hp 220v three phase electric variable speed weather 

resistant motor and pump 

$ 16995.00 

OPTION-977-5000-3 Colorant manifold only (does not include coloring system) $ 650.00 
 

Discharges 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

978-200230 2680/3680 Discharge Hopper/Funnel $ 1975.00 

OPTION-977-1007-5 Overband magnetic separator to be mounted on discharge $ 17025.00 

4OPTION-977-1008-9 
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42" diameter hydraulic thrower for loading end opening chip vans or broadcasting chips over a 

site. Unit is mounted at the end of the discharge conveyor and will swing 25 degrees side to 

side (50 degrees total), 34 degrees up and 12 degrees down. (Note: includes 18' stationary 

discharge) 

$ 50525.00 

 

Engine Related Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

977-100435 Proheat Engine Heater $ 5725.00 

977-100508 Critical grade silencer for C18 engines $ 2850.00 
 

Extended Warranties 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

900-6997-31 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C15 Cat Engines) $ 12720.00 

900-6997-32 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C18 Cat Engines) $ 14215.00 
 

Infeed - Clear Curtain 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-977-5000-3 Add infeed chain scraper for snow/ice environments $ 885.00 

Lights 

Part # Description Unit Price 



 

977-800134 (2) 12" LED utility cabinet lights $ 495.00 

Manuals (Machine) 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-8912-27 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00 

Miscellaneous Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 

977-800135 (4) 1400L trapezoid work lights. (2) to will be mounted on infeed and (2) will be mounted on 

discharge 

$ 1795.00 

 

Screens 

Part # Description Unit Price 

977-200520 1/2" thick, 5/8" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose $ 2480.00 
 

977-200536 1/2" thick, 3/4" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose $ 2450.00 
 

977-200003 3/4" thick, 2" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose $ 2190.00 
 

977-200004 3/4" thick ,3" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose $ 2105.00 
 

977-200005 3/4" thick, 4" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose $ 2025.00 
 

977-200006 3/4" thick, 5" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose $ 1975.00 
 

977-200007 3/4" thick, 6" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose $ 1975.00 
 

977-200008 3/4" thick, 7" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose $ 1975.00 
 

977-200009 3/4" thick, 1" round screen to be shipped loose $ 2325.00 
 

977-200303 3/4" thick, 1-1/2" round screen to be shipped loose $ 2385.00 
 

977-200010 3/4" thick, 2" round screen to be shipped loose $ 2250.00 
 

977-200011 3/4" thick, 3" round screen to be shipped loose $ 2215.00 
 

977-200012 3/4" thick, 4" round screen to be shipped loose $ 2150.00 
 

977-200013 3/4" thick, 5" round screen to be shipped loose $ 2150.00 
 

977-200015 3/4" thick, 1" square screen to be shipped loose $ 2220.00 
 

977-200016 3/4" thick, 2" square screen to be shipped loose $ 2200.00 
 

977-200017 3/4" thick, 3" square screen to be shipped loose $ 2115.00 
 

977-200018 3/4" thick, 4" square screen to be shipped loose $ 1910.00 
 

977-200019 3/4" thick, 5" square screen to be shipped loose $ 2375.00 
 

977-200345 3/4" thick, 1" square baffle screen to be shipped loose $ 3500.00 
 

977-200290 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" square baffle screen to be shipped loose $ 2950.00 
 

977-200254 3/4" thick, 2" square baffle screen to be shipped loose $ 2600.00 
 

977-200410 3/4" thick, 3" square baffle screen to be shipped loose $ 2285.00 
 

977-200442 3/4" thick, 4" square baffle screen to be shipped loose $ 2250.00 
 

977-200177 Demo-green landclearing/C&D screen to be shipped loose $ 1125.00 
 

977-201166 Screen - Chip Breaker Upper Section Assy - Wide Spacing to be shipped loose $ 2110.00 

Tool Box 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-977-5000-2 

9 

Steel tool box mounted on fender (36" x 18" x 18") - Towable units only $ 675.00 



 

 

Jason Morey 

6750 Millbrook Road 

Remus, MI 49340 

USA 

989-561-2270 (Phone) 

989-561-2273 (Fax) 

www.banditchippers.com 
 

MODEL 3680XP ELECTRIC BEAST RECYCLER 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-3680E Model 3680XP Electric - Beast Recycler $ 393450.00 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD Horizontal feed with a 42" diameter x 63" wide cutter mill (mill is equipped with 30 or 60 

cutterbodies and teeth to be selected) - 35" high x 60" wide mill opening. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Full width adjustable anvil constructed with structural steel. $ 0.00 

STANDARD 150 gallon hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, aluminum fluid sight gauge, and shutoff 

valves. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (10) Debris augers to capture and feed the debris falling from the feed end of the infeed 

conveyor into the cutter mill. Hydraulically driven with a high tensile self tensing roller chain 

system. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 19' long x 60" wide steel slat infeed conveyor chain direct driven by a hydraulic motor/planetary 

gear box combo with high tensile (WDH120) roller chain system - Hopper length is 17'-6". 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) 20" diameter 59" wide floating feed wheel internally driven by a hydraulic motor/gearbox 

combination. Also features 1-3/4" teeth located around the diameter of the feedwheel. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Reversing Auto Feed System (reverses feed system once engine goes below a set RPM, then 

re-starts feed system once engine re-gains full RPM). 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 30' long x 48" wide height adjustable discharge conveyor with magnetic head pulley. (Has an 

approximate stacking height of 19'). 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Radio remote control with tether remote back-up and 50' of cord (Controls yoke up, infeed 

conveyor forward / reverse, feed wheel forward / reverse, all feed reverse, gate open / close, 

infeed and discharge speeds and engine e-stop). 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Single front hydraulic stabilizer with (2) cylinders. $ 0.00 

STANDARD Screen changing arm to assist with installation and removal of the screens. $ 0.00 

STANDARD 15 groove cutter head drive system, 5V Banded Kevlar belts and ductile iron sheaves. Housed 

in steel belt shield with access to check belt tension. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (4) engine shut down switches located on all four corners of machine. $ 0.00 

STANDARD 10 pound ABC Type Fire extinguisher with mount. $ 0.00 

STANDARD Lockable control cabinets for both hydraulic valves and machine control panel. $ 0.00 

STANDARD Dust suppression system includes misting nozzles located over cutter mill, feed wheel and 

discharge 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 24 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 7 prong replaceable coiled power cord & 

protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance lights with reflectors. Also 

includes (2) 1400 CCA batteries 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1) 

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD It is the customers responsibility to hire local contractors/engineers/electricians to install all the 

transformers, lines, and connections to our start panels and to our grinder. Bandit is not 

certified to do that, nor coordinate that. We provide guidance about how much power they need 

to supply when they run our machine, but are not responsible for getting it all connected. 

$ 0.00 

http://www.banditchippers.com/


 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow (Requires specification) $ 0.00 

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green (Requires specification) $ 0.00 

OPTION-977-5000-1 
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Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 3680 (Requires 

specification) 
$ 2850.00 

 

ENGINE 

Part # Description Unit Price 

ELECTRIC-500 500 horsepower WEG electric motor, with a 50 horsepower electric pump drive motor and 

panel, soft start panel for main motor, design "A" torque for maximum performance, three 

phaze (60 Hertz), 208-230/460, or 460 volt options, enclosed fan (water and dust tight), class 

"F" insulation for all frames, 1.15 service factor, and F1 mount: (Please consult with Bandit if 

you need different electrical requirements, as additional charges may be applicable). 

977-6000-18 (2) 400 horsepower WEG electric motors, with 125 hp electric pump motor and panel. Includes 

soft start panel for main motor (600V / 60 HZ) 

$ 65495.00 

 
 
 
 

$ 126250.00 

 

BEAST PACKAGE 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-977-5000-3 

0 

Shingle machine set-up (Includes wear max augers, base side scrapers, chain oiler tank, infeed 

chain bushing guards and additional dust suppression nozzles). 

$ 5250.00 

 

FEED SYSTEM 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-977-5000-2 
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29 1/2" diameter x 60" wide top feed wheel with 1 3/4" feed wheel teeth located around and on 

sides of feed wheel (feed wheel is 1,200 pounds heavier than standard wheel and adds an 

additional 7,100 pounds of pulling power for a total of 15,443 pounds of pulling power). 

$ 12995.00 

 

AXLE 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-100640 (3) 25,000 pound air brake axles $ 0.00 

TIRES/RIMS 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-100658 (6) 385/65R 22.5, 16 ply tires mounted on 10-bolt aluminum rims $ 0.00 

HITCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-100931 3" pintle hitch with safety chains, slip hooks, and 7 prong replaceable coiled power cord 

(Includes grapple barrel on whole tree chipper models) 

$ 0.00 

977-100522 Wrap around fifth wheel hook up (Must be selected to get machine within 98" wide) $ 7250.00 
 

BEAST HEAD 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

BEAST-25-0001 30 tooth standard cuttermill (must select hardware) $ 0.00 

OPTION-978-5000-0 60 tooth cuttermill in lieu of 30 tooth (must select hardware) $ 3475.00 

9OPTION-977-1007-7 
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Chipper drum with anvil and hardware to switch between 4 or 8 knives (Please specify 4 or 8 

knife) (Note: with this option selected you can skip the cutterbody and tooth sections) (does 

NOT include standard mill) (Requires specification) 

$ 33500.00 

OPTION-977-1007-6 

9 

Chipper drum with anvil and hardware to switch between 4 or 8 knives (Please specify 4 or 8 

knife) (Note: with this option selected you can skip the cutterbody and tooth sections) (does 

include cost of standard mill) (Requires specification) 

$ 59850.00 

OPTION-977-1007-7 
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20 Knife Micro-Drum (Note: with this option selected you can skip the cutterbody and tooth 

sections) (does NOT include standard mill) 
$ 39750.00 

 

BEAST CUTTERBODY 

Part # Description Unit Price 

977-304720 Replaceable raker style cutterbody to be installed on machine - (60 tooth mill only) $ 95.00 



977-3061-62 Replaceable raker style cutterbody to be installed on machine - (30 tooth mill only) $ 150.00 

 

977-2012-34 Tooth / Knife style cutterbody to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) $ 135.00 
 

977-2013-81 Tooth / Knife style cutterbody to be installed on machine (30 tooth mill only) (26/3680 Knife 

Style Cutter Body for 30 Tooth Mill 

Option) 

$ 210.00 

 

BEAST TEETH/KNIFE 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

900-9914-96 Double splitter tooth to be installed on machine $ 48.00 

900-9914-98 Double blunt nose splitter tooth to be installed on machine $ 48.75 

900-9916-07 Double short shingle tooth to be installed on machine $ 49.00 

900-9914-97 Double carbide cutter to be installed on machine $ 42.00 

900-9914-99 Double NR26 tooth to be installed on machine $ 56.50 

900-9915-00 G55 Sprinkle carbide tooth to be installed machine $ 33.00 

900-9915-23 Chipper knife to be installed on machine (must select counter knives or wear blocks as well) $ 16.50 

900-9915-25 Counter knife to be installed on machine $ 13.50 

900-9915-24 Blank counter knife (in lieu of counter knife) to be installed on machine $ 10.00 

900-4905-91 3/4" Nordlock Washer to be installed (For use with knife style cutter bodies only) $ 5.00 

900-4916-55 3/4-16 x 2 1/2" Grade 8 hex bolt for chipper knife or tooth on knife style cutterbodies to be 

installed on machine 

$ 2.25 

900-9904-61 1" splitter tooth to be installed on machine $ 17.50 

900-9904-62 1" splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 30.00 

900-9904-95 1" blunt nose splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 27.50 

900-9911-04 1" short shinge tooth to be installed on machine $ 19.25 

900-9910-92 1" short shingle fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 32.50 

900-9912-09 1" shingle splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 27.50 

900-9914-93 1" carbide HD cutter tooth to be installed on machine $ 17.25 

900-9911-62 1" carbide HD cutter fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 38.75 

900-9911-61 1" NR26 fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 33.50 

900-9911-60 1" NR26 tooth to be installed on machine $ 22.50 

900-9915-04 2" splitter tooth to be installed on machine $ 41.50 

900-9916-06 2" short shingle fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 41.50 

900-9915-03 2" blunt nose splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 40.00 

900-9915-08 2" NR26 fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 46.00 

900-9915-07 2" G55 Sprinkle carbide fan tooth (trash tooth) to be installed on machine $ 30.00 

900-9915-05 2" carbide HD cutter fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 42.00 

900-9915-01 2" blank fan tooth to be installed on machine (use with 30 teeth or knives on 60 tooth mills only) $ 22.00 

977-100056 2 1/2" wide (45 degree) raker to be installed on machine (only recommended when doing 

smaller diameter material with 30 tooth mills) 

$ 10.50 

977-2011-99 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) raker to be installed on machine (raker for 1425, 1680, 2460 and 

2680/3680 w/ 60 tooth mill) 

$ 16.00 

977-2012-00 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) HD raker to be installed on machine (raker for 1425, 1680, 2460 and 

2680/3680 w/ 60 tooth mill) 

$ 18.50 

977-200817 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) HD raker to be installed on machine (shingle applications only) (60 

tooth mills only) 

$ 28.25 

977-2012-01 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) raker to be installed on machine (30 tooth mills only) $ 18.00 

977-2012-02 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) HD raker to be installed on machine (30 tooth mills only) $ 22.50 

900-4902-78 Raker insert bolt to be installed (Used only on 45 degree rakers) $ 2.00 

900-4918-11 Raker insert bolt to be installed (All 90 degree rakers) $ 1.75 
 

SCREENS 

Part # Description Unit Price 

977-200536 1/2" thick, 3/4" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine $ 2450.00 
 

977-200003 3/4" thick, 2" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine $ 2190.00 
 

977-200004 3/4" thick ,3" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine $ 2105.00 
 

977-200005 3/4" thick, 4" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine $ 2025.00 



977-200006 3/4" thick, 5" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine $ 1975.00 
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977-200007 3/4" thick, 6" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine $ 1975.00 
 

977-200008 3/4" thick, 7" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine $ 1975.00 
 

977-200009 3/4" thick, 1" round screen to be installed on machine $ 2325.00 
 

977-200303 3/4" thick, 1-1/2" round screen to be installed on machine $ 2385.00 
 

977-200010 3/4" thick, 2" round screen to be installed on machine $ 2250.00 
 

977-200011 3/4" thick, 3" round screen to be installed on machine $ 2215.00 
 

977-200012 3/4" thick, 4" round screen to be installed on machine $ 2150.00 
 

977-200013 3/4" thick, 5" round screen to be installed on machine $ 2150.00 
 

977-200015 3/4" thick, 1" square screen to be installed on machine $ 2220.00 
 

977-200016 3/4" thick, 2" square screen to be installed on machine $ 2200.00 
 

977-200017 3/4" thick, 3" square screen to be installed on machine $ 2115.00 
 

977-200018 3/4" thick, 4" square screen to be installed on machine $ 1910.00 
 

977-200019 3/4" thick, 5" square screen to be installed on machine $ 2375.00 
 

977-200345 3/4" thick, 1" square baffle screen to be installed on machine $ 3500.00 
 

977-200290 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" square baffle screen to be installed on machine $ 2950.00 
 

977-200254 3/4" thick, 2" square baffle screen to be installed on machine $ 2600.00 
 

977-200410 3/4" thick, 3" square baffle screen to be installed on machine $ 2285.00 
 

977-200442 3/4" thick, 4" square baffle screen to be installed on machine $ 2250.00 
 

977-200177 Demo-green landclearing/C&D screen to be installed on machine $ 1125.00 

GATES 

Part # Description Unit Price 

977-200537 1/2" thick, 3/4" modified diamond drop gate to be installed on machine $ 1195.00 
 

977-200574 1/2" thick, 5/8" modified diamond drop gate to be installed on machine $ 1550.00 
 

977-201026 3/4" thick, 1" modified diamond drop gate to be installed on machine $ 1825.00 
 

977-201054 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" modified diamond drop gate to be installed on machine $ 1825.00 
 

977-201027 3/4" thick, 2" modified diamond drop gate to be installed on machine $ 1770.00 
 

977-201028 3/4" thick, 3" modified diamond drop gate to be installed on machine $ 1620.00 
 

977-200784 3/4" thick, 4" modified diamond drop gate to be installed on machine $ 1475.00 
 

977-201029 3/4" thick, 5" modified diamond drop gate to be installed on machine $ 1550.00 
 

977-201030 3/4" thick, 6" modified diamond drop gate to be installed on machine $ 1585.00 
 

977-201031 3/4" thick, 1" Round gate to be installed on machine $ 2000.00 
 

977-201056 3/4" thick, 2" Round gate to be installed on machine $ 1630.00 
 

977-201057 3/4" thick, 3" Round gate to be installed on machine $ 1550.00 
 

977-201032 3/4" thick, 1" square gate to be installed on machine $ 2020.00 
 

977-201055 3/4" thick, 2" square gate to be installed on machine $ 1575.00 
 

977-201033 3/4" thick, 3" square gate to be installed on machine $ 1475.00 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

Infeed 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-977-5000-2 Hydraulic infeed chain lock $ 2175.00 

Greaser System 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-977-5000-2 

0 

36 point manual grease distribution system - features a single grease point that will provide 

grease to auger bearings (if applicable), discharge bearings, discharge shaker roller bearings, 

and yoke pivot pins 

$ 3385.00 

 

Beast Cutterbody 

Part # Description Unit Price 

977-304720 Replaceable raker style cutterbody to be shipped loose - (60 tooth mill only) $ 95.00 
 

977-3061-62 Replaceable raker style cutterbody to be shipped loose - (30 tooth mill only) $ 150.00 
 

977-2012-34 Tooth / Knife style cutterbody to be shipped loose (60 tooth mill only) $ 135.00 
 

977-2013-81 Tooth / Knife style cutterbody to be shipped loose (30 tooth mill only) $ 210.00 



 

Beast Gate 

Part # Description Unit Price 

977-200537 1/2" thick, 3/4" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose $ 1195.00 
 

977-200574 1/2" thick, 5/8" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose $ 1550.00 
 

977-201026 3/4" thick, 1" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose $ 1825.00 
 

977-201054 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose $ 1825.00 
 

977-201027 3/4" thick, 2" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose $ 1770.00 
 

977-201028 3/4" thick, 3" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose $ 1620.00 
 

977-200784 3/4" thick, 4" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose $ 1475.00 
 

977-201029 3/4" thick, 5" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose $ 1550.00 
 

977-201030 3/4" thick, 6" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose $ 1585.00 
 

977-201031 3/4" thick, 1" Round gate to be shipped loose $ 2000.00 
 

977-201056 3/4" thick, 2" Round gate to be shipped loose $ 1630.00 
 

977-201057 3/4" thick, 3" Round gate to be shipped loose $ 1550.00 
 

977-201032 3/4" thick, 1" square gate to be shipped loose $ 2020.00 
 

977-201055 3/4" thick, 2" square gate to be shipped loose $ 1575.00 
 

977-201033 3/4" thick, 3" square gate to be shipped loose $ 1475.00 

Beast Teeth/Knife 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-9914-96 Double splitter tooth to be shipped loose $ 48.00 
 

900-9914-98 Double blunt nose splitter tooth to be shipped loose $ 48.75 
 

900-9916-07 Double short shingle tooth to be shipped loose $ 49.00 
 

900-9914-97 Double carbide cutter to be shipped loose $ 42.00 
 

900-9914-99 Double NR26 tooth to be shipped loose $ 56.50 
 

900-9915-00 G55 Sprinkle carbide tooth to be shipped loose $ 33.00 

900-9915-23 Chipper knife to be shipped loose (must select counter knives or wear blocks as well) $ 16.50 

900-9915-25 Counter knife to be shipped loose $ 13.50 

900-9915-24 Blank counter knife (in lieu of counter knife) to be shipped loose $ 10.00 
 

900-9904-61 1" splitter tooth to be shipped loose $ 17.50 
 

900-9904-62 1" splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 30.00 
 

900-9904-95 1" blunt nose splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 27.50 
 

900-9915-04 2" splitter tooth to be shipped loose $ 41.50 
 

900-9915-03 2" blunt nose splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 40.00 
 

900-9911-04 1" short shinge tooth to be shipped loose $ 19.25 
 

900-9910-92 1" short shingle fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 32.50 
 

900-9916-06 2" short shingle fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 41.50 
 

900-9912-09 1" shingle splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 27.50 
 

900-9914-93 1" carbide HD cutter tooth to be shipped loose $ 17.25 
 

900-9911-62 1" carbide HD cutter fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 38.75 
 

900-9915-05 2" carbide HD cutter fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 42.00 
 

900-9911-60 1" NR26 tooth to be shipped loose $ 22.50 
 

900-9911-61 1" NR26 fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 33.50 
 

900-9915-08 2" NR26 fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 46.00 
 

900-9915-07 2" G55 Sprinkle carbide fan tooth (trash tooth) to be shipped loose $ 30.00 

900-9915-01 2" blank fan tooth to be shipped loose (use with 30 teeth or knives on 60 tooth mills only) $ 22.00 

977-100056 2 1/2" wide (45 degree) raker to be shipped loose $ 10.50 

977-2011-99 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) raker to be shipped loose (raker for 1425, 1680, 2460 and 2680/3680 

w/ 60 tooth mill) 

977-2012-00 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) HD raker to be shipped loose (raker for 1425, 1680, 2460 and 

2680/3680 w/ 60 tooth mill) 

977-200817 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) HD raker to be shipped loose (shingle applications only) (60 tooth mills 

only) 

$ 16.00 

 
$ 18.50 

 
$ 28.25 

 

977-2012-01 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) raker to be shipped loose (30 tooth mills only) $ 18.00 
 

977-2012-02 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) HD raker to be shipped loose (30 tooth mills only) $ 22.50 
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900-4902-78 Raker insert bolt to be shipped loose (Used only on 45 degree rakers) $ 2.00 
 

900-4918-11 Raker insert bolt to be shipped loose (All 90 degree rakers) $ 1.75 
 

900-4905-91 3/4" Nordlock Washer to be shipped loose $ 5.00 
 

900-4916-55 3/4-16 x 2 1/2" Grade 8 hex bolt for chipper knife or tooth on knife style cutterbodies to be 

shipped loose 

$ 2.25 

 

Coloring System 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-983-5000-0 

3 

ERCP250 coloring system with 1/3 hp 220v three phase electric variable speed weather 

resistant motor and pump 

$ 16995.00 

 

Discharges 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-977-1007-5 Overband magnetic separator to be mounted on discharge $ 17025.00 

Infeed - Clear Curtain 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-977-5000-3 Add infeed chain scraper for snow/ice environments $ 885.00 

Miscellaneous Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-978-5000-1 

6 

Stationary unit kit to be shipped loose with machine (Note: price does not include kit 

installation, this would need to be quoted separately if installation is needed by Bandit) (Unit will 

be transported on a flatbed and customer will be responsible for unloading) 

$ 9325.00 

 

Screens 

Part # Description Unit Price 

977-200536 1/2" thick, 3/4" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose $ 2450.00 
 

977-200003 3/4" thick, 2" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose $ 2190.00 
 

977-200004 3/4" thick ,3" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose $ 2105.00 
 

977-200005 3/4" thick, 4" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose $ 2025.00 
 

977-200006 3/4" thick, 5" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose $ 1975.00 
 

977-200007 3/4" thick, 6" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose $ 1975.00 
 

977-200008 3/4" thick, 7" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose $ 1975.00 
 

977-200009 3/4" thick, 1" round screen to be shipped loose $ 2325.00 
 

977-200303 3/4" thick, 1-1/2" round screen to be shipped loose $ 2385.00 
 

977-200010 3/4" thick, 2" round screen to be shipped loose $ 2250.00 
 

977-200011 3/4" thick, 3" round screen to be shipped loose $ 2215.00 
 

977-200012 3/4" thick, 4" round screen to be shipped loose $ 2150.00 
 

977-200013 3/4" thick, 5" round screen to be shipped loose $ 2150.00 
 

977-200015 3/4" thick, 1" square screen to be shipped loose $ 2220.00 
 

977-200016 3/4" thick, 2" square screen to be shipped loose $ 2200.00 
 

977-200017 3/4" thick, 3" square screen to be shipped loose $ 2115.00 
 

977-200018 3/4" thick, 4" square screen to be shipped loose $ 1910.00 
 

977-200019 3/4" thick, 5" square screen to be shipped loose $ 2375.00 
 

977-200345 3/4" thick, 1" square baffle screen to be shipped loose $ 3500.00 
 

977-200290 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" square baffle screen to be shipped loose $ 2950.00 
 

977-200254 3/4" thick, 2" square baffle screen to be shipped loose $ 2600.00 
 

977-200410 3/4" thick, 3" square baffle screen to be shipped loose $ 2285.00 
 

977-200442 3/4" thick, 4" square baffle screen to be shipped loose $ 2250.00 
 

977-200177 Demo-green landclearing/C&D screen to be shipped loose $ 1125.00 



 

 

Jason Morey 

6750 Millbrook Road 

Remus, MI 49340 

USA 

989-561-2270 (Phone) 

989-561-2273 (Fax) 

www.banditchippers.com 
 

MODEL 3680XP TRACK BEAST RECYCLER 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-3680TRAC 

K 

Model 3680XP Track - Beast Recycler $ 444795.00 

 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD Horizontal feed with a 42" diameter x 63" wide cutter mill (mill is equipped with 30 or 60 

cutterbodies and teeth to be selected) - 35" high x 60" wide mill opening. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Full width adjustable anvil constructed with structural steel. $ 0.00 

STANDARD 300 gallon fuel tank with magnetic drain plug and an electronic float style gauge that displays 

fuel level on the control panel display. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 150 gallon hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, aluminum fluid sight gauge, and shutoff 

valves. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (10) Debris augers to capture and feed the debris falling from the feed end of the infeed 

conveyor into the cutter mill. Hydraulically driven with a high tensile self tensing roller chain 

system. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 14'-9" long x 60" wide steel slat infeed conveyor chain direct driven by a hydraulic 

motor/planetary gear box combo with high tensile (WDH120) roller chain - Hopper length is 13' 

9". (Includes steel tray located in front of conveyor). 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) 20" diameter 59" wide floating feed wheel internally driven by a hydraulic motor/gearbox 

combination. Also features 1-3/4" teeth located around the diameter of the feedwheel. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 30' long x 48" wide height adjustable discharge conveyor with magnetic head pulley. (Has an 

approximate stacking height of 19'). 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Radio remote control with tether remote back-up and 50' of cord (Controls yoke up, infeed 

conveyor forward / reverse, feed wheel forward / reverse, gate open / close, infeed and 

discharge speeds, track forward / reverse, track speed hi / low, engine throttle, fan purge and 

engine e-stop). Remote also includes LCD screen which displays Engine Coolant Temp, 

Engine Oil Pressure, Engine Load %, Engine RPM and Battery Voltage. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Screen changing arm to assist with installation and removal of the screens. $ 0.00 

STANDARD 15 groove cutter head drive system, 5V Banded Kevlar belts and ductile iron sheaves. Housed 

in steel belt shield with access to check belt tension. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (4) engine shut down switches located on all four corners of machine. $ 0.00 

STANDARD 10 pound ABC Type Fire extinguisher with mount. $ 0.00 

STANDARD Lockable control cabinets for both hydraulic valves and machine control panel. $ 0.00 

STANDARD (2) heat actuated auto fire extinguishers; (1) mounted inside control cabinet and (1) mounted 

on/near engine (location varies by engine option). 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Dust suppression system includes misting nozzles located over cutter mill, feed wheel and 

discharge 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1) 

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable 
$ 0.00 

http://www.banditchippers.com/
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STANDARD High capacity fold away radiator debris screen $ 0.00 

STANDARD Proportional Feed System (Regulates feed system with 6 preset speeds ranging from 10 - 60 

FPM and reverses feed system once engine goes below a set RPM, then re-starts feed system 

once engine re-gains full RPM). 

$ 0.00 

 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow (Requires specification) $ 0.00 

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green (Requires specification) $ 0.00 

OPTION-977-5000-2 

2 

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 3680 TRACK (Requires 

specification) 
$ 3750.00 

 

ENGINE 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-RC1263-844 Caterpillar C15, 540 horsepower without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL - Includes 2 position reversing 

fan and 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty 

$ 122985.00 

990-RC1298-879 Caterpillar C18, 755 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 Final / Stage V - Includes 2 

position reversing fan and 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty 

$ 183070.00 

990-RC1391-972 Caterpillar C27 875-HP without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 position reversing fan and 2 

year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) 

$ 252275.00 

990-RC1182-763 Caterpillar C27 1,050-HP without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 position reversing fan and 2 

year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) 
$ 281995.00 

 

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION 

Part # Description Unit Price 

977-6000-19 Engine components and installation for Caterpillar C15, 540 horsepower (Includes (2) 1,400 

CCA batteries) - Tier 4 FINAL 

$ 19265.00 

 

977-6000-09 Engine components and installation for Caterpillar C18, 755 horsepower - Tier 4 FINAL $ 19930.00 
 

977-6000-15 Engine components and installation for Caterpillar C27 engines - (Includes pre-cleaner) - Tier 4 

FINAL 

$ 22975.00 

 

CLUTCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

977-100335 HPTO14 PT Tech fluid clutch (476 to 765 hp) $ 33975.00 

977-100334 HPTO15 PT Tech fluid clutch (766 to 1,200 hp) $ 34500.00 
 

DRIVE SYSTEM 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD807 Standard frame and drive system for engines below 800 horsepower $ 0.00 

OPTION-977-5000-1 Frame and drive system for C27 engines (Includes larger diameter feed wheel) $ 26625.00 
 

BEAST PACKAGE 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-977-5000-3 

0 

Shingle machine set-up (Includes wear max augers, base side scrapers, chain oiler tank, infeed 

chain bushing guards and additional dust suppression nozzles). 

$ 5250.00 

 

TRACK 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

standard813 Strickland (325EL) 700MM triple grouser steel track undercarriage $ 0.00 

OPTION-977-5000-2 

4 

Caterpillar 325EL steel track undercarriage (700 MM, 27 1/2" wide track pads), triple grouser - 

(Includes 4 year track warranty for assembled components) 

$ 28475.00 

OPTION-977-5000-2 

5 

Caterpillar 325EL steel track undercarriage (700 MM, 27 1/2" wide track pads), triple grouser - 

(Includes 4 year track warranty for assembled components) 
$ 32875.00 

 

FEED SYSTEM 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-977-5000-2 

7 

29 1/2" diameter x 60" wide top feed wheel with 1 3/4" feed wheel teeth located around and on 

sides of feed wheel (feed wheel is 1,200 pounds heavier than standard wheel and adds an 

additional 7,100 pounds of pulling power for a total of 15,443 pounds of pulling power). 

$ 12995.00 



 

BEAST HEAD 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

BEAST-25-0001 30 tooth standard cuttermill (must select hardware) $ 0.00 

OPTION-978-5000-0 60 tooth cuttermill in lieu of 30 tooth (must select hardware) $ 3475.00 

9OPTION-977-1007-7 

7 

Chipper drum with anvil and hardware to switch between 4 or 8 knives (Please specify 4 or 8 

knife) (Note: with this option selected you can skip the cutterbody and tooth sections) (does 

NOT include standard mill) (Requires specification) 

$ 33500.00 

OPTION-977-1007-6 
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Chipper drum with anvil and hardware to switch between 4 or 8 knives (Please specify 4 or 8 

knife) (Note: with this option selected you can skip the cutterbody and tooth sections) (does 

include cost of standard mill) (Requires specification) 

$ 59850.00 

 

BEAST CUTTERBODY 

Part # Description Unit Price 

977-304720 Replaceable raker style cutterbody to be installed on machine - (60 tooth mill only)  $ 95.00 

977-3061-62 Replaceable raker style cutterbody to be installed on machine - (30 tooth mill only) $ 150.00 

977-2012-34 Tooth / Knife style cutterbody to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) $ 135.00 

977-2013-81 Tooth / Knife style cutterbody to be installed on machine (30 tooth mill only) (26/3680 Knife 

Style Cutter Body for 30 Tooth Mill 

Option) 

$ 210.00 

 

BEAST TEETH/KNIFE 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-9914-96 Double splitter tooth to be installed on machine $ 48.00 
 

900-9914-98 Double blunt nose splitter tooth to be installed on machine $ 48.75 
 

900-9916-07 Double short shingle tooth to be installed on machine $ 49.00 
 

900-9914-97 Double carbide cutter to be installed on machine $ 42.00 
 

900-9914-99 Double NR26 tooth to be installed on machine $ 56.50 
 

900-9915-00 G55 Sprinkle carbide tooth to be installed machine $ 33.00 

900-9915-23 Chipper knife to be installed on machine (must select counter knives or wear blocks as well) $ 16.50 

900-9915-25 Counter knife to be installed on machine $ 13.50 

900-9915-24 Blank counter knife (in lieu of counter knife) to be installed on machine $ 10.00 
 

900-4905-91 3/4" Nordlock Washer to be installed (For use with knife style cutter bodies only) $ 5.00 
 

900-4916-55 3/4-16 x 2 1/2" Grade 8 hex bolt for chipper knife or tooth on knife style cutterbodies to be 

installed on machine 

$ 2.25 

 

900-9904-61 1" splitter tooth to be installed on machine $ 17.50 
 

900-9904-62 1" splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 30.00 
 

900-9904-95 1" blunt nose splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 27.50 
 

900-9911-04 1" short shinge tooth to be installed on machine $ 19.25 
 

900-9910-92 1" short shingle fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 32.50 
 

900-9912-09 1" shingle splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 27.50 
 

900-9914-93 1" carbide HD cutter tooth to be installed on machine $ 17.25 
 

900-9911-62 1" carbide HD cutter fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 38.75 
 

900-9911-60 1" NR26 tooth to be installed on machine $ 22.50 
 

900-9911-61 1" NR26 fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 33.50 
 

900-9915-04 2" splitter tooth to be installed on machine $ 41.50 
 

900-9916-06 2" short shingle fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 41.50 
 

900-9915-03 2" blunt nose splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 40.00 
 

900-9915-08 2" NR26 fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 46.00 
 

900-9915-05 2" carbide HD cutter fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 42.00 
 

900-9915-07 2" G55 Sprinkle carbide fan tooth (trash tooth) to be installed on machine $ 30.00 

900-9915-01 2" blank fan tooth to be installed on machine (use with 30 teeth or knives on 60 tooth mills only) $ 22.00 

977-100056 2 1/2" wide (45 degree) raker to be installed on machine (only recommended when doing 

smaller diameter material with 30 tooth mills) 

977-2011-99 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) raker to be installed on machine (raker for 1425, 1680, 2460 and 

2680/3680 w/ 60 tooth mill) 

$ 10.50 

 
$ 16.00 



 

977-2012-00 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) HD raker to be installed on machine (raker for 1425, 1680, 2460 and 

2680/3680 w/ 60 tooth mill) 

$ 18.50 

977-200817 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) HD raker to be installed on machine (shingle applications only) (60 

tooth mills only) 

$ 28.25 

977-2012-01 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) raker to be installed on machine (30 tooth mills only) $ 18.00 

977-2012-02 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) HD raker to be installed on machine (30 tooth mills only) $ 22.50 

900-4902-78 Raker insert bolt to be installed (Used only on 45 degree rakers) $ 2.00 

900-4918-11 Raker insert bolt to be installed (All 90 degree rakers) $ 1.75 
 

SCREENS 

Part # Description Unit Price 

977-200520 1/2" thick, 5/8" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine $ 2480.00 
 

977-200536 1/2" thick, 3/4" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine $ 2450.00 
 

977-200003 3/4" thick, 2" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine $ 2190.00 
 

977-200004 3/4" thick ,3" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine $ 2105.00 
 

977-200005 3/4" thick, 4" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine $ 2025.00 
 

977-200006 3/4" thick, 5" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine $ 1975.00 
 

977-200007 3/4" thick, 6" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine $ 1975.00 
 

977-200008 3/4" thick, 7" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine $ 1975.00 
 

977-200009 3/4" thick, 1" round screen to be installed on machine $ 2325.00 
 

977-200303 3/4" thick, 1-1/2" round screen to be installed on machine $ 2385.00 
 

977-200010 3/4" thick, 2" round screen to be installed on machine $ 2250.00 
 

977-200011 3/4" thick, 3" round screen to be installed on machine $ 2215.00 
 

977-200012 3/4" thick, 4" round screen to be installed on machine $ 2150.00 
 

977-200013 3/4" thick, 5" round screen to be installed on machine $ 2150.00 
 

977-200015 3/4" thick, 1" square screen to be installed on machine $ 2220.00 
 

977-200016 3/4" thick, 2" square screen to be installed on machine $ 2200.00 
 

977-200017 3/4" thick, 3" square screen to be installed on machine $ 2115.00 
 

977-200018 3/4" thick, 4" square screen to be installed on machine $ 1910.00 
 

977-200019 3/4" thick, 5" square screen to be installed on machine $ 2375.00 
 

977-200345 3/4" thick, 1" square baffle screen to be installed on machine $ 3500.00 
 

977-200290 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" square baffle screen to be installed on machine $ 2950.00 
 

977-200254 3/4" thick, 2" square baffle screen to be installed on machine $ 2600.00 
 

977-200410 3/4" thick, 3" square baffle screen to be installed on machine $ 2285.00 
 

977-200442 3/4" thick, 4" square baffle screen to be installed on machine $ 2250.00 
 

977-200177 Demo-green landclearing/C&D screen to be installed on machine $ 1125.00 

977-201166 Screen - Chip Breaker Upper Section Assy - Wide Spacing to be installed on machine $ 2110.00 

GATES 

Part # Description Unit Price 

977-200537 1/2" thick, 3/4" modified diamond drop gate to be installed on machine $ 1195.00 
 

977-200574 1/2" thick, 5/8" modified diamond drop gate to be installed on machine $ 1550.00 
 

977-201026 3/4" thick, 1" modified diamond drop gate to be installed on machine $ 1825.00 
 

977-201054 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" modified diamond drop gate to be installed on machine $ 1825.00 
 

977-201027 3/4" thick, 2" modified diamond drop gate to be installed on machine $ 1770.00 
 

977-201028 3/4" thick, 3" modified diamond drop gate to be installed on machine $ 1620.00 
 

977-200784 3/4" thick, 4" modified diamond drop gate to be installed on machine $ 1475.00 
 

977-201029 3/4" thick, 5" modified diamond drop gate to be installed on machine $ 1550.00 
 

977-201030 3/4" thick, 6" modified diamond drop gate to be installed on machine $ 1585.00 
 

977-201031 3/4" thick, 1" Round gate to be installed on machine $ 2000.00 
 

977-201056 3/4" thick, 2" Round gate to be installed on machine $ 1630.00 
 

977-201057 3/4" thick, 3" Round gate to be installed on machine $ 1550.00 
 

977-201032 3/4" thick, 1" square gate to be installed on machine $ 2020.00 
 

977-201055 3/4" thick, 2" square gate to be installed on machine $ 1575.00 
 

977-201033 3/4" thick, 3" square gate to be installed on machine $ 1475.00 
 

977-201177 Chip breaker bottom section to be installed on machine $ 2040.00 
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ADD-ON OPTIONS 

Infeed 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-977-5000-2 Hydraulic infeed chain lock $ 2175.00 

Air Compressor 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-977-5000-1 

0 

Air compressor with gas engine along with hose reel and 50' hose. Also Includes one M7 

impact wrench with applicable sockets for changing teeth and cutterbodies 

$ 9785.00 

 

Greaser System 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-977-5000-2 

0 

36 point manual grease distribution system - features a single grease point that will provide 

grease to auger bearings (if applicable), discharge bearings, discharge shaker roller bearings, 

and yoke pivot pins 

$ 3385.00 

OPTION-977-5000-2 

1 

38 point manual grease distribution system - features a single grease point that will provide 

grease to auger bearings, discharge bearings, discharge shaker roller bearings, and yoke pivot 

pins 

$ 3425.00 

 

Beast Cutterbody 

Part # Description Unit Price 

977-304720 Replaceable raker style cutterbody to be shipped loose - (60 tooth mill only) $ 95.00 
 

977-3061-62 Replaceable raker style cutterbody to be shipped loose - (30 tooth mill only) $ 150.00 
 

977-2012-34 Tooth / Knife style cutterbody to be shipped loose (60 tooth mill only) $ 135.00 
 

977-2013-81 Tooth / Knife style cutterbody to be shipped loose (30 tooth mill only) $ 210.00 

Beast Gate 

Part # Description Unit Price 

977-200537 1/2" thick, 3/4" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose $ 1195.00 
 

977-200574 1/2" thick, 5/8" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose $ 1550.00 
 

977-201026 3/4" thick, 1" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose $ 1825.00 
 

977-201054 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose $ 1825.00 
 

977-201027 3/4" thick, 2" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose $ 1770.00 
 

977-201028 3/4" thick, 3" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose $ 1620.00 
 

977-200784 3/4" thick, 4" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose $ 1475.00 
 

977-201029 3/4" thick, 5" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose $ 1550.00 
 

977-201030 3/4" thick, 6" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose $ 1585.00 
 

977-201031 3/4" thick, 1" Round gate to be shipped loose $ 2000.00 
 

977-201176 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" round drop gate to be shipped loose $ 1725.00 
 

977-201056 3/4" thick, 2" Round gate to be shipped loose $ 1630.00 
 

977-201057 3/4" thick, 3" Round gate to be shipped loose $ 1550.00 
 

977-201032 3/4" thick, 1" square gate to be shipped loose $ 2020.00 
 

977-201055 3/4" thick, 2" square gate to be shipped loose $ 1575.00 
 

977-201033 3/4" thick, 3" square gate to be shipped loose $ 1475.00 
 

977-201177 Chip breaker bottom section to be shipped loose $ 2040.00 

Beast Teeth/Knife 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-9914-96 Double splitter tooth to be shipped loose $ 48.00 
 

900-9914-98 Double blunt nose splitter tooth to be shipped loose $ 48.75 
 

900-9916-07 Double short shingle tooth to be shipped loose $ 49.00 
 

900-9914-97 Double carbide cutter to be shipped loose $ 42.00 
 

900-9914-99 Double NR26 tooth to be shipped loose $ 56.50 
 

900-9915-00 G55 Sprinkle carbide tooth to be shipped loose $ 33.00 

900-9915-23 Chipper knife to be shipped loose (must select counter knives or wear blocks as well) $ 16.50 

900-9915-25 Counter knife to be shipped loose $ 13.50 

900-9915-24 Blank counter knife (in lieu of counter knife) to be shipped loose $ 10.00 
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900-9904-61 1" splitter tooth to be shipped loose $ 17.50 

900-9904-62 1" splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 30.00 

900-9904-95 1" blunt nose splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 27.50 

900-9915-04 2" splitter tooth to be shipped loose $ 41.50 

900-9915-03 2" blunt nose splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 40.00 

900-9911-04 1" short shinge tooth to be shipped loose $ 19.25 

900-9910-92 1" short shingle fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 32.50 

900-9916-06 2" short shingle fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 41.50 

900-9912-09 1" shingle splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 27.50 

900-9914-93 1" carbide HD cutter tooth to be shipped loose $ 17.25 

900-9911-62 1" carbide HD cutter fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 38.75 

900-9915-05 2" carbide HD cutter fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 42.00 

900-9911-60 1" NR26 tooth to be shipped loose $ 22.50 

900-9911-61 1" NR26 fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 33.50 

900-9915-08 2" NR26 fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 46.00 

900-9915-07 2" G55 Sprinkle carbide fan tooth (trash tooth) to be shipped loose $ 30.00 

900-9915-01 2" blank fan tooth to be shipped loose (use with 30 teeth or knives on 60 tooth mills only) $ 22.00 

977-100056 2 1/2" wide (45 degree) raker to be shipped loose $ 10.50 

977-2011-99 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) raker to be shipped loose (raker for 1425, 1680, 2460 and 2680/3680 

w/ 60 tooth mill) 

$ 16.00 

977-2012-00 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) HD raker to be shipped loose (raker for 1425, 1680, 2460 and 

2680/3680 w/ 60 tooth mill) 

$ 18.50 

977-200817 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) HD raker to be shipped loose (shingle applications only) (60 tooth mills 

only) 

$ 28.25 

977-2012-01 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) raker to be shipped loose (30 tooth mills only) $ 18.00 

977-2012-02 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) HD raker to be shipped loose (30 tooth mills only) $ 22.50 

900-4902-78 Raker insert bolt to be shipped loose (Used only on 45 degree rakers) $ 2.00 

900-4918-11 Raker insert bolt to be shipped loose (All 90 degree rakers) $ 1.75 

900-4905-91 3/4" Nordlock Washer to be shipped loose $ 5.00 

900-4916-55 3/4-16 x 2 1/2" Grade 8 hex bolt for chipper knife or tooth on knife style cutterbodies to be 

shipped loose 
$ 2.25 

 

Coloring System 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-983-5000-0 
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ERCP250 coloring system with 1/3 hp 220v three phase electric variable speed weather 

resistant motor and pump 

$ 16995.00 

OPTION-977-5000-3 Colorant manifold only (does not include coloring system) $ 650.00 
 

Discharges 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-977-1007-5 Overband magnetic separator to be mounted on discharge $ 17025.00 

4978-200230 2680/3680 Discharge Hopper/Funnel $ 1975.00 
 

Engine Related Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 

977-100435 Proheat Engine Heater $ 5725.00 

Extended Warranties 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

900-6997-31 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C15 Cat Engines) $ 12720.00 

900-6997-32 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C18 Cat Engines) $ 14215.00 

900-6997-33 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C27 Cat Engines) $ 24095.00 

900-6997-34 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C32 Cat Engines) $ 24875.00 
 

Infeed - Clear Curtain 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-977-5000-3 Add infeed chain scraper for snow/ice environments $ 885.00 

Manuals (Machine) 

Part # Description Unit Price 



 

900-8912-27 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00 

Screens 

Part # Description Unit Price 

977-200520 1/2" thick, 5/8" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose $ 2480.00 
 

977-200536 1/2" thick, 3/4" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose $ 2450.00 
 

977-200003 3/4" thick, 2" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose $ 2190.00 
 

977-200004 3/4" thick ,3" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose $ 2105.00 
 

977-200005 3/4" thick, 4" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose $ 2025.00 
 

977-200006 3/4" thick, 5" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose $ 1975.00 
 

977-200007 3/4" thick, 6" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose $ 1975.00 
 

977-200008 3/4" thick, 7" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose $ 1975.00 
 

977-200009 3/4" thick, 1" round screen to be shipped loose $ 2325.00 
 

977-200303 3/4" thick, 1-1/2" round screen to be shipped loose $ 2385.00 
 

977-200010 3/4" thick, 2" round screen to be shipped loose $ 2250.00 
 

977-200011 3/4" thick, 3" round screen to be shipped loose $ 2215.00 
 

977-200012 3/4" thick, 4" round screen to be shipped loose $ 2150.00 
 

977-200013 3/4" thick, 5" round screen to be shipped loose $ 2150.00 
 

977-200015 3/4" thick, 1" square screen to be shipped loose $ 2220.00 
 

977-200016 3/4" thick, 2" square screen to be shipped loose $ 2200.00 
 

977-200017 3/4" thick, 3" square screen to be shipped loose $ 2115.00 
 

977-200018 3/4" thick, 4" square screen to be shipped loose $ 1910.00 
 

977-200019 3/4" thick, 5" square screen to be shipped loose $ 2375.00 
 

977-200345 3/4" thick, 1" square baffle screen to be shipped loose $ 3500.00 
 

977-200290 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" square baffle screen to be shipped loose $ 2950.00 
 

977-200254 3/4" thick, 2" square baffle screen to be shipped loose $ 2600.00 
 

977-200410 3/4" thick, 3" square baffle screen to be shipped loose $ 2285.00 
 

977-200442 3/4" thick, 4" square baffle screen to be shipped loose $ 2250.00 
 

977-200177 Demo-green landclearing/C&D screen to be shipped loose $ 1125.00 
 

977-201166 Screen - Chip Breaker Upper Section Assy - Wide Spacing to be shipped loose $ 2110.00 

Tool Box 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-977-5000-2 
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Steel tool box mounted on platform (36" x 18" x 18") - Track units only $ 1675.00 



 

 

Jason Morey 

6750 Millbrook Road 

Remus, MI 49340 

USA 

989-561-2270 (Phone) 

989-561-2273 (Fax) 

www.banditchippers.com 
 

MODEL 4680XP BEAST RECYCLER 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-4680 Model 4680XP - Beast Recycler $ 549780.00 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD Horizontal feed with a 59 1/2" diameter x 63" wide cutter mill (mill is equipped with 48 

cutterbodies and teeth to be selected) - 45" high x 60" wide mill opening 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Full width adjustable anvil constructed with structural steel. $ 0.00 

STANDARD 375 gallon fuel tank with magnetic drain plug and a direct-reading float style level gauge. $ 0.00 

STANDARD 200 gallon hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, aluminum fluid sight gauge, and shutoff 

valves. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (10) Debris augers to capture and feed the debris falling from the feed end of the infeed 

conveyor into the cutter mill. Driven by a hydraulic motor/planetary gear box combo with a high 

tensile self tensioning roller chain system. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 17'-10" long x 60" wide steel slat infeed conveyor chain direct driven by a hydraulic 

motor/planetary gear box combo with high tensile (WDH120) roller chain - Hopper length is 16' 

4". 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) 30" diameter 60" wide floating feed wheel internally driven by a hydraulic motor/gearbox 

combination. Also features 1-3/4" teeth located around the diameter of the feedwheel. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Proportional Feed System (Regulates feed system with 6 preset speeds ranging from 10 - 60 

FPM and reverses feed system once engine goes below a set RPM, then re-starts feed system 

once engine re-gains full RPM). 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 10' long x 56" wide primary discharge conveyor and a 25' 6" long x 56" wide secondary 

discharge conveyor with magnetic head pulley - Discharge is height adjustable. (Has an 

approximate stacking height of 18'). 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Radio remote control with tether remote back-up and 50' of cord (Controls yoke up, infeed 

conveyor forward / reverse, feed wheel forward/reverse, gate open / close, infeed and 

discharge speeds, discharge height adjust, engine throttle, fan purge and engine e-stop). 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Single front hydraulic stabilizer with (2) cylinders. $ 0.00 

STANDARD 20 groove cutter head drive system, 5V Banded Kevlar belts and ductile iron sheaves. Housed 

in steel beltshield with access to check belt tension. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (4) engine shut down switches located on all four corners of machine. $ 0.00 

STANDARD 10 pound ABC Type Fire extinguisher with mount. $ 0.00 

STANDARD Lockable control cabinets for both hydraulic valves and machine control panel. $ 0.00 

STANDARD (2) heat actuated auto fire extinguishers; (1) mounted inside control cabinet and (1) mounted 

on/near engine (location varies by engine option). 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Dust suppression system includes misting nozzles located over cutter mill, feed wheel and 

discharge 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 24 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 7 prong replaceable coiled power cord & 

protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance lights with reflectors. Also 

includes (2) 1400 CCA batteries 

$ 0.00 

http://www.banditchippers.com/


 
 

STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1) 

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD High capacity fold away radiator debris screen $ 0.00 
 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow (Requires specification) $ 0.00 

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green (Requires specification) $ 0.00 

OPTION-983-5000-0 
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Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 4680 (Requires 

specification) 
$ 3750.00 

 

ENGINE 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-RC1391-972 Caterpillar C27 875-HP without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 position reversing fan and 2 

year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) 

$ 252275.00 

990-RC1182-763 Caterpillar C27 1,050-HP without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 position reversing fan and 2 

year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) 

$ 281995.00 

990-RC1354-934 Caterpillar C32 1,200-HP without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL - Includes 2 position reversing fan and 2 

year / 2,000 hour engine warranty 
$ 331235.00 

 

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION 

Part # Description Unit Price 

977-6000-15 Engine components and installation for Caterpillar C27 engines - (Includes pre-cleaner) - Tier 4 

FINAL 

977-6000-16 Engine components and installation for Caterpillar C32 engines - (Includes (2) 1,400 CCA 

batteries) - Tier 4 FINAL 

$ 22975.00 

 
$ 23765.00 

 

CLUTCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 

983-100149 HPTO15 PT Tech fluid clutch (766 to 1,200 hp) $ 31125.00 

AXLE 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-1017-41 (4) 25,000 pound air brake axles $ 0.00 

TIRES/RIMS 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-1017-42 (16) 11R x 22.5, 16 ply tires mounted on 10-bolt steel dual rims $ 0.00 

HITCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-1013-65 Fifth wheel pintle hook up with safety chains and slip hooks $ 0.00 

BEAST HEAD 

BEAST CUTTERBODY 

Part # Description Unit Price 

983-3027-68 Replaceable raker style cutterbody to be installed on machine - (48 tooth mill only) $ 175.00 
 

983-2005-82 Tooth / Knife style cutterbody to be installed on machine (48 tooth mill only) (4680 Knife Style 

Cutter Body) 

$ 160.00 

 

BEAST TEETH/KNIFE 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

900-9914-96 Double splitter tooth to be installed on machine $ 48.00 

900-9914-98 Double blunt nose splitter tooth to be installed on machine $ 48.75 

900-9916-07 Double short shingle tooth to be installed on machine $ 49.00 

900-9914-97 Double carbide cutter to be installed on machine $ 42.00 

900-9914-99 Double NR26 tooth to be installed on machine $ 56.50 



 
 

900-9915-00 G55 Sprinkle carbide tooth to be installed machine $ 33.00 

900-9915-26 Chipper knife to be installed on machine $ 18.00 

900-9915-25 Counter knife to be installed on machine $ 13.50 

900-9915-24 Blank counter knife (in lieu of counter knife) to be installed on machine $ 10.00 

900-4905-91 3/4" Nordlock Washer to be installed (For use with knife style cutter bodies only) $ 5.00 

900-4916-55 3/4-16 x 2 1/2" Grade 8 hex bolt for chipper knife or tooth on knife style cutterbodies to be 

installed on machine 

$ 2.25 

900-9904-61 1" splitter tooth to be installed on machine $ 17.50 

900-9904-62 1" splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 30.00 

900-9904-95 1" blunt nose splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 27.50 

900-9911-04 1" short shinge tooth to be installed on machine $ 19.25 

900-9910-92 1" short shingle fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 32.50 

900-9912-09 1" shingle splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 27.50 

900-9914-93 1" carbide HD cutter tooth to be installed on machine $ 17.25 

900-9911-62 1" carbide HD cutter fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 38.75 

900-9911-60 1" NR26 tooth to be installed on machine $ 22.50 

900-9911-61 1" NR26 fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 33.50 

900-9915-04 2" splitter tooth to be installed on machine $ 41.50 

900-9916-06 2" short shingle fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 41.50 

900-9915-03 2" blunt nose splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 40.00 

900-9915-08 2" NR26 fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 46.00 

900-9915-07 2" G55 Sprinkle carbide fan tooth (trash tooth) to be installed on machine $ 30.00 

900-9915-05 2" carbide HD cutter fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 42.00 

983-2004-42 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) raker to be installed on machine (48 or 60 tooth mills) $ 20.00 

983-2004-43 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) HD raker to be installed on machine (48 or 60 tooth mills only) $ 20.50 

900-4918-11 Raker insert bolt to be installed (All 90 degree rakers) $ 1.75 
 

SCREENS 

Part # Description Unit Price 

983-200335 1/2" thick, 5/8" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 2520.00 
 

983-200014 1/2" thick, 3/4" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 1985.00 
 

983-200157 3/4" thick, 1" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 2575.00 

983-200031 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 2325.00 

983-200158 3/4" thick, 2" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 2185.00 

983-200036 3/4" thick, 3" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 1985.00 
 

983-200150 3/4" thick, 4" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 1865.00 
 

983-200159 3/4" thick, 5" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 1775.00 
 

983-200151 3/4" thick, 6" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 1730.00 
 

983-200149 3/4" thick, 7" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 1865.00 
 

983-200012 3/4" thick, 1" round screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 2190.00 
 

983-200223 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" round screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 2090.00 
 

983-200023 3/4" thick, 2" round screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 2150.00 
 

983-200225 3/4" thick, 3" round screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 2140.00 
 

983-200245 3/4" thick, 1" square baffle screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 2825.00 
 

983-200181 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" square baffle screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 2475.00 
 

983-200013 3/4" thick, 2" square baffle screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 2620.00 
 

983-200016 3/4" thick land clearing / C & D lower screen to be installed on machine (must also select upper 

screen) 

983-200017 3/4" thick land clearing / C & D upper screen to be installed on machine (must also select lower 

screen) 

$ 1850.00 

 
$ 1785.00 

 

GATES 

Part # Description Unit Price 

983-200334 1/2" thick, 5/8" modified diamond gate to be installed on machine $ 1950.00 
 

983-200168 1/2" thick, 3/4" modified diamond drop gate to be installed on machine $ 1455.00 
 

983-200160 3/4" thick, 1" modified diamond gate to be installed on machine $ 1700.00 



983-200111 3/4" thick, 2" modified diamond gate to be installed on machine $ 1580.00 
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983-200020 3/4" thick, 3" modified diamond gate to be installed on machine $ 1640.00 

983-200161 3/4" thick, 4" modified diamond gate to be installed on machine $ 1395.00 

983-200162 3/4" thick, 5" modified diamond gate to be installed on machine $ 1245.00 

983-200139 3/4" thick, 6" modified diamond gate to be installed on machine $ 1495.00 

983-200312 3/4" thick, 1" round gate to be installed on machine $ 1650.00 

983-200224 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" round gate to be installed on machine $ 1665.00 

983-2004-94 3/4" thick, 2" round gate to be installed on machine $ 1875.00 

983-200231 3/4" thick, 3" round gate to be installed on machine $ 1155.00 

983-200180 3/4" thick, 1" square baffle gate to be installed on machine $ 1865.00 

983-200179 3/4" thick, 1 1 1/2" square baffle gate to be installed on machine $ 2340.00 

983-2005-90 3/4" thick, 2" square baffle gate to be installed on machine $ 2285.00 
 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

Infeed 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-977-5000-2 Hydraulic infeed chain lock $ 2175.00 

Air Compressor 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-977-5000-0 
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Air compressor with gas engine along with hose reel and 50' hose. Also Includes one M7 

impact wrench with applicable sockets for changing teeth and cutterbodies 

$ 8475.00 

 

Greaser System 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-977-5000-2 

1 

38 point manual grease distribution system - features a single grease point that will provide 

grease to auger bearings, discharge bearings, discharge shaker roller bearings, and yoke pivot 

pins 

$ 3425.00 

 

Beast Cutterbody 

Part # Description Unit Price 

983-3027-68 Replaceable raker style cutterbody to be shipped loose - (48 tooth mill only) $ 175.00 
 

983-2005-82 Tooth / Knife style cutterbody to be shipped loose (48 tooth mill only) $ 160.00 

Beast Gate 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

983-200334 1/2" thick, 5/8" modified diamond gate to be shipped loose $ 1950.00 

983-200168 1/2" thick, 3/4" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose $ 1455.00 

983-200160 3/4" thick, 1" modified diamond gate to be shipped loose $ 1700.00 

983-200111 3/4" thick, 2" modified diamond gate to be shipped loose $ 1580.00 

983-200020 3/4" thick, 3" modified diamond gate to be shipped loose $ 1640.00 

983-200161 3/4" thick, 4" modified diamond gate to be shipped loose $ 1395.00 

983-200162 3/4" thick, 5" modified diamond gate to be shipped loose $ 1245.00 

983-200139 3/4" thick, 6" modified diamond gate to be shipped loose $ 1495.00 

983-200312 3/4" thick, 1" round gate to be shipped loose $ 1650.00 

983-200224 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" round gate to be shipped loose $ 1665.00 

983-2004-94 3/4" thick, 2" round gate to be shipped loose $ 1875.00 

983-200231 3/4" thick, 3" round gate to be shipped loose $ 1155.00 

983-200180 3/4" thick, 1" square baffle gate to be shipped loose $ 1865.00 

983-2005-90 3/4" thick, 2" square baffle gate to be shipped loose $ 2285.00 
 

Beast Teeth/Knife 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

900-9914-96 Double splitter tooth to be shipped loose $ 48.00 

900-9914-98 Double blunt nose splitter tooth to be shipped loose $ 48.75 

900-9916-07 Double short shingle tooth to be shipped loose $ 49.00 

900-9914-97 Double carbide cutter to be shipped loose $ 42.00 

900-9914-99 Double NR26 tooth to be shipped loose $ 56.50 



900-9915-00 G55 Sprinkle carbide tooth to be shipped loose $ 33.00 
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900-9915-26 Chipper knife to be shipped loose $ 18.00 

900-9915-25 Counter knife to be shipped loose $ 13.50 

900-9915-24 Blank counter knife (in lieu of counter knife) to be shipped loose $ 10.00 

900-9904-61 1" splitter tooth to be shipped loose $ 17.50 

900-9904-62 1" splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 30.00 

900-9904-95 1" blunt nose splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 27.50 

900-9915-04 2" splitter tooth to be shipped loose $ 41.50 

900-9915-03 2" blunt nose splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 40.00 

900-9911-04 1" short shinge tooth to be shipped loose $ 19.25 

900-9910-92 1" short shingle fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 32.50 

900-9916-06 2" short shingle fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 41.50 

900-9912-09 1" shingle splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 27.50 

900-9914-93 1" carbide HD cutter tooth to be shipped loose $ 17.25 

900-9911-62 1" carbide HD cutter fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 38.75 

900-9915-05 2" carbide HD cutter fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 42.00 

900-9911-60 1" NR26 tooth to be shipped loose $ 22.50 

900-9911-61 1" NR26 fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 33.50 

900-9915-08 2" NR26 fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 46.00 

900-9915-07 2" G55 Sprinkle carbide fan tooth (trash tooth) to be shipped loose $ 30.00 

983-2004-42 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) raker to be shipped loose (48 or 60 tooth mills) $ 20.00 

983-2004-43 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) HD raker to be shipped loose (48 or 60 tooth mills only) $ 20.50 

900-4918-11 Raker insert bolt to be shipped loose (All 90 degree rakers) $ 1.75 

900-4905-91 3/4" Nordlock Washer to be shipped loose $ 5.00 

900-4916-55 3/4-16 x 2 1/2" Grade 8 hex bolt for chipper knife or tooth on knife style cutterbodies to be 

shipped loose 
$ 2.25 

 

Coloring System 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-983-5000-0 
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ERCP250 coloring system with 1/3 hp 220v three phase electric variable speed weather 

resistant motor and pump 

$ 16995.00 

OPTION-983-5000-1 Coloring spray bar manifold (does not include coloring system) - 4680 $ 1500.00 
 

Discharges 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-983-1002-5 Overband magnetic separator to be mounted on discharge (56" wide discharges) $ 18575.00 

Engine Related Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 

977-100435 Proheat Engine Heater $ 5725.00 

Extended Warranties 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

900-6997-33 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C27 Cat Engines) $ 24095.00 

900-6997-34 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C32 Cat Engines) $ 24875.00 
 

Infeed - Clear Curtain 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-977-5000-3 Add infeed chain scraper for snow/ice environments $ 885.00 

Manuals (Machine) 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-8912-29 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00 

Screens 

Part # Description Unit Price 

983-200335 1/2" thick, 5/8" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 2520.00 

983-200014 1/2" thick, 3/4" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 1985.00 

983-200157 3/4" thick, 1" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 2575.00 



983-200031 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 2325.00 

 

983-200158 3/4" thick, 2" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 2185.00 

983-200036 3/4" thick, 3" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 1985.00 

983-200150 3/4" thick, 4" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 1865.00 

983-200159 3/4" thick, 5" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 1775.00 

983-200151 3/4" thick, 6" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 1730.00 

983-200149 3/4" thick, 7" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 1865.00 

983-200012 3/4" thick, 1" round screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 2190.00 

983-200223 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" round screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 2090.00 

983-200023 3/4" thick, 2" round screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 2150.00 

983-200225 3/4" thick, 3" round screen to shipped loose 

(2 required for a complete set) 

$ 2140.00 

 

983-200245 3/4" thick, 1" square baffle screen to be shipped loose (2 required) $ 2825.00 

983-200181 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" square baffle screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 2475.00 

983-200013 3/4" thick, 2" square baffle screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 2620.00 

983-200016 3/4" thick land clearing / C & D lower screen to be shipped loose $ 1850.00 

983-200017 3/4" thick land clearing / C & D upper screen to be shipped loose $ 1785.00 

Tool Box 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-977-5000-2 
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Steel tool box mounted on fender (36" x 18" x 18") - Towable units only $ 675.00 



 

 

Jason Morey 

6750 Millbrook Road 

Remus, MI 49340 

USA 

989-561-2270 (Phone) 

989-561-2273 (Fax) 

www.banditchippers.com 
 

MODEL 4680XP ELECTRIC BEAST RECYCLER 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-4680E Model 4680XP Electric - Beast Recycler $ 525335.00 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD Horizontal feed with a 59 1/2" diameter x 63" wide cutter mill (mill is equipped with 48 

cutterbodies and teeth to be selected) - 45" high x 60" wide mill opening 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Full width adjustable anvil constructed with structural steel. $ 0.00 

STANDARD 200 gallon hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, aluminum fluid sight gauge, and shutoff 

valves. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (10) Debris augers to capture and feed the debris falling from the feed end of the infeed 

conveyor into the cutter mill. Driven by a hydraulic motor/planetary gear box combo with a high 

tensile self tensioning roller chain system. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 17'-10" long x 60" wide steel slat infeed conveyor chain direct driven by a hydraulic 

motor/planetary gear box combo with high tensile (WDH120) roller chain - Hopper length is 16' 

4". 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) 30" diameter 60" wide floating feed wheel internally driven by a hydraulic motor/gearbox 

combination. Also features 1-3/4" teeth located around the diameter of the feedwheel. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 10' long x 56" wide primary discharge conveyor and a 25' 6" long x 56" wide secondary 

discharge conveyor with magnetic head pulley - Discharge is height adjustable. (Has an 

approximate stacking height of 18'). 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Radio remote control with tether remote back-up and 50' of cord (Controls yoke up, infeed 

conveyor forward / reverse, feed wheel forward / reverse, all feed reverse, gate open / close, 

infeed and discharge speeds and engine e-stop). 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Single front hydraulic stabilizer with (2) cylinders. $ 0.00 

STANDARD 20 groove cutter head drive system, 5V Banded Kevlar belts and ductile iron sheaves. Housed 

in steel beltshield with access to check belt tension. 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 10 pound ABC Type Fire extinguisher with mount. $ 0.00 

STANDARD Lockable control cabinets for both hydraulic valves and machine control panel. $ 0.00 

STANDARD (2) heat actuated auto fire extinguishers; (1) mounted inside control cabinet and (1) mounted 

on/near engine (location varies by engine option). 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Dust suppression system includes misting nozzles located over cutter mill, feed wheel and 

discharge 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD 24 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 7 prong replaceable coiled power cord & 

protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance lights with reflectors. Also 

includes (2) 1400 CCA batteries 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1) 

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Fifth wheel hitch $ 0.00 

STANDARD Bandit control panel (Includes reversing auto feed with panel to display engine gauges, fuel 

level and engine hours) 
$ 0.00 

http://www.banditchippers.com/


 

STANDARD It is the customers responsibility to hire local contractors/engineers/electricians to install all the 

transformers, lines, and connections to our start panels and to our grinder. Bandit is not 

certified to do that, nor coordinate that. We provide guidance about how much power they need 

to supply when they run our machine, but are not responsible for getting it all connected. 

$ 0.00 

 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow (Requires specification) $ 0.00 

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green (Requires specification) $ 0.00 

OPTION-983-5000-0 
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Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 4680 (Requires 

specification) 
$ 3750.00 

 

ENGINE 

Part # Description Unit Price 

983-6000-16 (2) 500 horsepower WEG electric motors, with 125 hp electric pump motor and panel. Includes 

soft start panel for main motor (460V / 60 HZ) 

983-6000-17 (2) 500 horsepower WEG electric motors, with 125 hp electric pump motor and panel. Includes 

soft start panel for main motor (600V / 60 HZ) 

$ 132750.00 

 
$ 128475.00 

 

AXLE 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-1017-41 (4) 25,000 pound air brake axles $ 0.00 

TIRES/RIMS 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-1017-42 (16) 11R x 22.5, 16 ply tires mounted on 10-bolt steel dual rims $ 0.00 

HITCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-1013-65 Fifth wheel pintle hook up with safety chains and slip hooks $ 0.00 

BEAST HEAD 

BEAST CUTTERBODY 

Part # Description Unit Price 

983-3027-68 Replaceable raker style cutterbody to be installed on machine - (48 tooth mill only) $ 175.00 
 

983-2005-82 Tooth / Knife style cutterbody to be installed on machine (48 tooth mill only) (4680 Knife Style 

Cutter Body) 

$ 160.00 

 

BEAST TEETH/KNIFE 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-9914-96 Double splitter tooth to be installed on machine $ 48.00 
 

900-9914-98 Double blunt nose splitter tooth to be installed on machine $ 48.75 
 

900-9916-07 Double short shingle tooth to be installed on machine $ 49.00 
 

900-9914-97 Double carbide cutter to be installed on machine $ 42.00 
 

900-9914-99 Double NR26 tooth to be installed on machine $ 56.50 
 

900-9915-00 G55 Sprinkle carbide tooth to be installed machine $ 33.00 
 

900-9915-26 Chipper knife to be installed on machine $ 18.00 
 

900-9915-25 Counter knife to be installed on machine $ 13.50 
 

900-9915-24 Blank counter knife (in lieu of counter knife) to be installed on machine $ 10.00 
 

900-4905-91 3/4" Nordlock Washer to be installed (For use with knife style cutter bodies only) $ 5.00 
 

900-4916-55 3/4-16 x 2 1/2" Grade 8 hex bolt for chipper knife or tooth on knife style cutterbodies to be 

installed on machine 

$ 2.25 

 

900-9904-61 1" splitter tooth to be installed on machine $ 17.50 
 

900-9904-62 1" splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 30.00 
 

900-9904-95 1" blunt nose splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 27.50 
 

900-9911-04 1" short shinge tooth to be installed on machine $ 19.25 
 

900-9910-92 1" short shingle fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 32.50 



 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

 

900-9912-09 1" shingle splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 27.50 

900-9914-93 1" carbide HD cutter tooth to be installed on machine $ 17.25 

900-9911-62 1" carbide HD cutter fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 38.75 

900-9911-60 1" NR26 tooth to be installed on machine $ 22.50 

900-9911-61 1" NR26 fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 33.50 

900-9915-03 2" blunt nose splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 40.00 

900-9915-04 2" splitter tooth to be installed on machine $ 41.50 

900-9916-06 2" short shingle fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 41.50 

900-9915-08 2" NR26 fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 46.00 

900-9915-05 2" carbide HD cutter fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 42.00 

900-9915-07 2" G55 Sprinkle carbide fan tooth (trash tooth) to be installed on machine $ 30.00 

983-2004-42 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) raker to be installed on machine (48 or 60 tooth mills) $ 20.00 

983-2004-43 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) HD raker to be installed on machine (48 or 60 tooth mills only) $ 20.50 

900-4918-11 Raker insert bolt to be installed (All 90 degree rakers) $ 1.75 
 

SCREENS 

Part # Description Unit Price 

983-200335 1/2" thick, 5/8" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 2520.00 
 

983-200014 1/2" thick, 3/4" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 1985.00 
 

983-200157 3/4" thick, 1" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 2575.00 

983-200031 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 2325.00 

983-200158 3/4" thick, 2" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 2185.00 

983-200036 3/4" thick, 3" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 1985.00 
 

983-200150 3/4" thick, 4" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 1865.00 
 

983-200159 3/4" thick, 5" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 1775.00 
 

983-200151 3/4" thick, 6" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 1730.00 
 

983-200149 3/4" thick, 7" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 1865.00 
 

983-200012 3/4" thick, 1" round screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 2190.00 
 

983-200223 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" round screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 2090.00 
 

983-200023 3/4" thick, 2" round screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 2150.00 
 

983-200225 3/4" thick, 3" round screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 2140.00 
 

983-200245 3/4" thick, 1" square baffle screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 2825.00 
 

983-200181 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" square baffle screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 2475.00 
 

983-200013 3/4" thick, 2" square baffle screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 2620.00 
 

983-200016 3/4" thick land clearing / C & D lower screen to be installed on machine (must also select upper 

screen) 

983-200017 3/4" thick land clearing / C & D upper screen to be installed on machine (must also select lower 

screen) 

$ 1850.00 

 
$ 1785.00 

 

GATES 

Part # Description Unit Price 

983-200334 1/2" thick, 5/8" modified diamond gate to be installed on machine $ 1950.00 
 

983-200168 1/2" thick, 3/4" modified diamond drop gate to be installed on machine $ 1455.00 
 

983-200160 3/4" thick, 1" modified diamond gate to be installed on machine $ 1700.00 
 

983-200111 3/4" thick, 2" modified diamond gate to be installed on machine $ 1580.00 
 

983-200020 3/4" thick, 3" modified diamond gate to be installed on machine $ 1640.00 
 

983-200161 3/4" thick, 4" modified diamond gate to be installed on machine $ 1395.00 
 

983-200312 3/4" thick, 1" round gate to be installed on machine $ 1650.00 
 

983-200224 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" round gate to be installed on machine $ 1665.00 
 

983-2004-94 3/4" thick, 2" round gate to be installed on machine $ 1875.00 
 

983-200231 3/4" thick, 3" round gate to be installed on machine $ 1155.00 
 

983-200180 3/4" thick, 1" square baffle gate to be installed on machine $ 1865.00 
 

983-200179 3/4" thick, 1 1 1/2" square baffle gate to be installed on machine $ 2340.00 
 

983-2005-90 3/4" thick, 2" square baffle gate to be installed on machine $ 2285.00 
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Infeed 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-977-5000-2 Hydraulic infeed chain lock $ 2175.00 

Greaser System 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-977-5000-2 

1 

38 point manual grease distribution system - features a single grease point that will provide 

grease to auger bearings, discharge bearings, discharge shaker roller bearings, and yoke pivot 

pins 

$ 3425.00 

 

Beast Cutterbody 

Part # Description Unit Price 

983-3027-68 Replaceable raker style cutterbody to be shipped loose - (48 tooth mill only) $ 175.00 
 

983-2005-82 Tooth / Knife style cutterbody to be shipped loose (48 tooth mill only) $ 160.00 

Beast Gate 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

983-200334 1/2" thick, 5/8" modified diamond gate to be shipped loose $ 1950.00 

983-200168 1/2" thick, 3/4" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose $ 1455.00 

983-200160 3/4" thick, 1" modified diamond gate to be shipped loose $ 1700.00 

983-200111 3/4" thick, 2" modified diamond gate to be shipped loose $ 1580.00 

983-200020 3/4" thick, 3" modified diamond gate to be shipped loose $ 1640.00 

983-200161 3/4" thick, 4" modified diamond gate to be shipped loose $ 1395.00 

983-200312 3/4" thick, 1" round gate to be shipped loose $ 1650.00 

983-200224 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" round gate to be shipped loose $ 1665.00 

983-2004-94 3/4" thick, 2" round gate to be shipped loose $ 1875.00 

983-200231 3/4" thick, 3" round gate to be shipped loose $ 1155.00 

983-200180 3/4" thick, 1" square baffle gate to be shipped loose $ 1865.00 

983-200179 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" square baffle gate to be shipped loose $ 2340.00 

983-2005-90 3/4" thick, 2" square baffle gate to be shipped loose $ 2285.00 
 

Beast Teeth/Knife 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

900-9914-96 Double splitter tooth to be shipped loose $ 48.00 

900-9914-98 Double blunt nose splitter tooth to be shipped loose $ 48.75 

900-9916-07 Double short shingle tooth to be shipped loose $ 49.00 

900-9914-97 Double carbide cutter to be shipped loose $ 42.00 

900-9914-99 Double NR26 tooth to be shipped loose $ 56.50 

900-9915-00 G55 Sprinkle carbide tooth to be shipped loose $ 33.00 

900-9915-26 Chipper knife to be shipped loose $ 18.00 

900-9915-25 Counter knife to be shipped loose $ 13.50 

900-9915-24 Blank counter knife (in lieu of counter knife) to be shipped loose $ 10.00 

900-9904-61 1" splitter tooth to be shipped loose $ 17.50 

900-9904-62 1" splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 30.00 

900-9904-95 1" blunt nose splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 27.50 

900-9915-04 2" splitter tooth to be shipped loose $ 41.50 

900-9915-03 2" blunt nose splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 40.00 

900-9911-04 1" short shinge tooth to be shipped loose $ 19.25 

900-9910-92 1" short shingle fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 32.50 

900-9916-06 2" short shingle fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 41.50 

900-9912-09 1" shingle splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 27.50 

900-9914-93 1" carbide HD cutter tooth to be shipped loose $ 17.25 

900-9911-62 1" carbide HD cutter fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 38.75 

900-9915-05 2" carbide HD cutter fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 42.00 

900-9911-60 1" NR26 tooth to be shipped loose $ 22.50 

900-9911-61 1" NR26 fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 33.50 

900-9915-08 2" NR26 fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 46.00 
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3 

900-9915-07 2" G55 Sprinkle carbide fan tooth (trash tooth) to be shipped loose $ 30.00 

983-2004-42 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) raker to be shipped loose (48 or 60 tooth mills) $ 20.00 

983-2004-43 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) HD raker to be shipped loose (48 or 60 tooth mills only) $ 20.50 

900-4918-11 Raker insert bolt to be shipped loose (All 90 degree rakers) $ 1.75 

900-4905-91 3/4" Nordlock Washer to be shipped loose $ 5.00 

900-4916-55 3/4-16 x 2 1/2" Grade 8 hex bolt for chipper knife or tooth on knife style cutterbodies to be 

shipped loose 
$ 2.25 

 

Coloring System 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-983-5000-0 

3 

ERCP250 coloring system with 1/3 hp 220v three phase electric variable speed weather 

resistant motor and pump 

$ 16995.00 

 

Discharges 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-983-5000-0 15â€™ DISCHARGE IN LIEU OF STANDARD $ 0.00 

Infeed - Clear Curtain 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-977-5000-3 Add infeed chain scraper for snow/ice environments $ 885.00 

Screens 

Part # Description Unit Price 

983-200335 1/2" thick, 5/8" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 2520.00 

983-200014 1/2" thick, 3/4" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 1985.00 

983-200157 3/4" thick, 1" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 2575.00 

983-200031 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 2325.00 

983-200158 3/4" thick, 2" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 2185.00 

983-200036 3/4" thick, 3" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 1985.00 

983-200150 3/4" thick, 4" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 1865.00 

983-200159 3/4" thick, 5" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 1775.00 

983-200151 3/4" thick, 6" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 1730.00 

983-200149 3/4" thick, 7" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 1865.00 

983-200012 3/4" thick, 1" round screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 2190.00 

983-200223 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" round screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 2090.00 

983-200023 3/4" thick, 2" round screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 2150.00 

983-200225 3/4" thick, 3" round screen to shipped loose 

(2 required for a complete set) 

$ 2140.00 

 

983-200245 3/4" thick, 1" square baffle screen to be shipped loose (2 required) $ 2825.00 

983-200181 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" square baffle screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 2475.00 

983-200013 3/4" thick, 2" square baffle screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 2620.00 

983-200016 3/4" thick land clearing / C & D lower screen to be shipped loose $ 1850.00 

983-200017 3/4" thick land clearing / C & D upper screen to be shipped loose $ 1785.00 



 

 

Jason Morey 

6750 Millbrook Road 

Remus, MI 49340 

USA 

989-561-2270 (Phone) 

989-561-2273 (Fax) 

www.banditchippers.com 
 

MODEL 4680XP TRACK BEAST RECYCLER 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-4680TRAC 

K 

Model 4680XP Track - Beast Recycler $ 603475.00 

 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD Horizontal feed with a 59 1/2" diameter x 63" wide cutter mill (mill is equipped with 48 

cutterbodies and teeth to be selected) - 45" high x 60" wide mill opening 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Full width adjustable anvil constructed with structural steel. $ 0.00 

STANDARD 400 gallon fuel tank with magnetic drain plug and an electronic float style gauge that displays $ 0.00 
 fuel level on the control panel display.  

STANDARD 200 gallon hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, aluminum fluid sight gauge, and shutoff $ 0.00 
 valves.  

STANDARD (10) Debris augers to capture and feed the debris falling from the feed end of the infeed $ 0.00 
 conveyor into the cutter mill. Driven by a hydraulic motor/planetary gear box combo with a high  

 tensile self tensioning roller chain system.  

STANDARD 16'-3" long x 60" wide steel slat infeed conveyor chain direct driven by a hydraulic $ 0.00 
 motor/planetary gear box combo with high tensile (WDH120) roller chain - Hopper length is 13'  

 10". (Includes steel tray located in front of conveyor).  

STANDARD (1) 30" diameter 60" wide floating feed wheel internally driven by a hydraulic motor/gearbox $ 0.00 
 combination. Also features 1-3/4" teeth located around the diameter of the feedwheel.  

STANDARD Proportional Feed System (Regulates feed system with 6 preset speeds ranging from 10 - 60 $ 0.00 
 FPM and reverses feed system once engine goes below a set RPM, then re-starts feed system  

 once engine re-gains full RPM).  

STANDARD 10' long x 56" wide primary discharge conveyor and a 25' 6" long x 56" wide secondary $ 0.00 
 discharge conveyor with magnetic head pulley - Discharge is height adjustable. (Has an  

 approximate stacking height of 18').  

STANDARD Radio remote control with tether remote back-up and 50' of cord (Controls yoke up, infeed $ 0.00 
 conveyor forward / reverse, feed wheel forward / reverse, gate open / close, infeed and  

 discharge speeds, track forward / reverse, track speed hi / low, engine throttle, fan purge and  

 engine e-stop). Remote also includes LCD screen which displays Engine Coolant Temp,  

 Engine Oil Pressure, Engine Load %, Engine RPM and Battery Voltage.  

STANDARD 20 groove cutter head drive system, 5V Banded Kevlar belts and ductile iron sheaves. Housed $ 0.00 
 in steel beltshield with access to check belt tension.  

STANDARD (4) engine shut down switches located on all four corners of machine. $ 0.00 

STANDARD 10 pound ABC Type Fire extinguisher with mount. $ 0.00 

STANDARD Lockable control cabinets for both hydraulic valves and machine control panel. $ 0.00 

STANDARD (2) heat actuated auto fire extinguishers; (1) mounted inside control cabinet and (1) mounted $ 0.00 
 on/near engine (location varies by engine option).  

STANDARD Dust suppression system includes misting nozzles located over cutter mill, feed wheel and $ 0.00 
 discharge  

http://www.banditchippers.com/


 
 

STANDARD (1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1) 

engine and clutch manual is included if applicable 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD High capacity fold away radiator debris screen $ 0.00 
 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow (Requires specification) $ 0.00 

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green (Requires specification) $ 0.00 

OPTION-983-5000-0 
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Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 4680 (Requires 

specification) 
$ 3750.00 

 

ENGINE 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-RC1391-972 Caterpillar C27 875-HP without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 position reversing fan and 2 

year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) 

$ 252275.00 

990-RC1182-763 Caterpillar C27 1,050-HP without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 position reversing fan and 2 

year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) 

$ 281995.00 

990-RC1354-934 Caterpillar C32 1,200-HP without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL - Includes 2 position reversing fan and 2 

year / 2,000 hour engine warranty 
$ 331235.00 

 

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION 

Part # Description Unit Price 

977-6000-15 Engine components and installation for Caterpillar C27 engines - (Includes pre-cleaner) - Tier 4 

FINAL 

977-6000-16 Engine components and installation for Caterpillar C32 engines - (Includes (2) 1,400 CCA 

batteries) - Tier 4 FINAL 

$ 22975.00 

 
$ 23765.00 

 

CLUTCH 

Part # Description Unit Price 

983-100149 HPTO15 PT Tech fluid clutch (766 to 1,200 hp) $ 31125.00 

TRACK 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-1012-42 Caterpillar Model 325EL steel track undercarriage with HD drive, (700 MM, 27 1/2" wide track 

pads), triple grouser - (Includes 4 year track warranty for assembled components) 

$ 0.00 

 

BEAST CUTTERBODY 

Part # Description Unit Price 

983-3027-68 Replaceable raker style cutterbody to be installed on machine - (48 tooth mill only) $ 175.00 
 

983-2005-82 Tooth / Knife style cutterbody to be installed on machine (48 tooth mill only) (4680 Knife Style 

Cutter Body) 

$ 160.00 

 

BEAST TEETH/KNIFE 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-9914-96 Double splitter tooth to be installed on machine $ 48.00 
 

900-9914-98 Double blunt nose splitter tooth to be installed on machine $ 48.75 
 

900-9916-07 Double short shingle tooth to be installed on machine $ 49.00 
 

900-9914-97 Double carbide cutter to be installed on machine $ 42.00 
 

900-9914-99 Double NR26 tooth to be installed on machine $ 56.50 
 

900-9915-00 G55 Sprinkle carbide tooth to be installed machine $ 33.00 
 

900-9915-26 Chipper knife to be installed on machine $ 18.00 
 

900-9915-25 Counter knife to be installed on machine $ 13.50 
 

900-9915-24 Blank counter knife (in lieu of counter knife) to be installed on machine $ 10.00 
 

900-4905-91 3/4" Nordlock Washer to be installed (For use with knife style cutter bodies only) $ 5.00 
 

900-4916-55 3/4-16 x 2 1/2" Grade 8 hex bolt for chipper knife or tooth on knife style cutterbodies to be 

installed on machine 

$ 2.25 

 

900-9904-61 1" splitter tooth to be installed on machine $ 17.50 



 
 

900-9904-62 1" splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 30.00 

900-9904-95 1" blunt nose splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 27.50 

900-9911-04 1" short shinge tooth to be installed on machine $ 19.25 

900-9910-92 1" short shingle fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 32.50 

900-9912-09 1" shingle splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 27.50 

900-9914-93 1" carbide HD cutter tooth to be installed on machine $ 17.25 

900-9911-62 1" carbide HD cutter fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 38.75 

900-9911-60 1" NR26 tooth to be installed on machine $ 22.50 

900-9911-61 1" NR26 fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 33.50 

900-9915-04 2" splitter tooth to be installed on machine $ 41.50 

900-9916-06 2" short shingle fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 41.50 

900-9915-03 2" blunt nose splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 40.00 

900-9915-08 2" NR26 fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 46.00 

900-9915-07 2" G55 Sprinkle carbide fan tooth (trash tooth) to be installed on machine $ 30.00 

900-9915-05 2" carbide HD cutter fan tooth to be installed on machine $ 42.00 

983-2004-42 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) raker to be installed on machine (48 or 60 tooth mills) $ 20.00 

983-2004-43 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) HD raker to be installed on machine (48 or 60 tooth mills only) $ 20.50 

900-4918-11 Raker insert bolt to be installed (All 90 degree rakers) $ 1.75 
 

SCREENS 

Part # Description Unit Price 

983-200335 1/2" thick, 5/8" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 2520.00 
 

983-200014 1/2" thick, 3/4" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 1985.00 
 

983-200157 3/4" thick, 1" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 2575.00 

983-200031 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 2325.00 

983-200158 3/4" thick, 2" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 2185.00 

983-200036 3/4" thick, 3" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 1985.00 
 

983-200150 3/4" thick, 4" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 1865.00 
 

983-200159 3/4" thick, 5" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 1775.00 
 

983-200151 3/4" thick, 6" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 1730.00 
 

983-200149 3/4" thick, 7" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 1865.00 
 

983-200012 3/4" thick, 1" round screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 2190.00 
 

983-200223 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" round screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 2090.00 
 

983-200023 3/4" thick, 2" round screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 2150.00 
 

983-200225 3/4" thick, 3" round screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 2140.00 
 

983-200245 3/4" thick, 1" square baffle screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 2825.00 
 

983-200181 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" square baffle screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 2475.00 
 

983-200013 3/4" thick, 2" square baffle screen to be installed on machine (2 required) $ 2620.00 
 

983-200016 3/4" thick land clearing / C & D lower screen to be installed on machine (must also select upper 

screen) 

983-200017 3/4" thick land clearing / C & D upper screen to be installed on machine (must also select lower 

screen) 

$ 1850.00 

 
$ 1785.00 

 

GATES 

Part # Description Unit Price 

983-200334 1/2" thick, 5/8" modified diamond gate to be installed on machine $ 1950.00 
 

983-200168 1/2" thick, 3/4" modified diamond drop gate to be installed on machine $ 1455.00 
 

983-200160 3/4" thick, 1" modified diamond gate to be installed on machine $ 1700.00 
 

983-200111 3/4" thick, 2" modified diamond gate to be installed on machine $ 1580.00 
 

983-200020 3/4" thick, 3" modified diamond gate to be installed on machine $ 1640.00 
 

983-200161 3/4" thick, 4" modified diamond gate to be installed on machine $ 1395.00 
 

983-200162 3/4" thick, 5" modified diamond gate to be installed on machine $ 1245.00 
 

983-200139 3/4" thick, 6" modified diamond gate to be installed on machine $ 1495.00 
 

983-200312 3/4" thick, 1" round gate to be installed on machine $ 1650.00 
 

983-200224 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" round gate to be installed on machine $ 1665.00 
 

983-2004-94 3/4" thick, 2" round gate to be installed on machine $ 1875.00 



983-200231 3/4" thick, 3" round gate to be installed on machine $ 1155.00 
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983-200180 3/4" thick, 1" square baffle gate to be installed on machine $ 1865.00 

983-200179 3/4" thick, 1 1 1/2" square baffle gate to be installed on machine $ 2340.00 

983-2005-90 3/4" thick, 2" square baffle gate to be installed on machine $ 2285.00 
 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

Infeed 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-977-5000-2 Hydraulic infeed chain lock $ 2175.00 

Air Compressor 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-983-5000-0 

4 

Air compressor with gas engine along with hose reel and 50' hose. Also Includes one M7 

impact wrench with applicable sockets for changing teeth and cutterbodies 

$ 10050.00 

 

Greaser System 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-977-5000-2 

1 

38 point manual grease distribution system - features a single grease point that will provide 

grease to auger bearings, discharge bearings, discharge shaker roller bearings, and yoke pivot 

pins 

$ 3425.00 

 

Beast Cutterbody 

Part # Description Unit Price 

983-3027-68 Replaceable raker style cutterbody to be shipped loose - (48 tooth mill only) $ 175.00 
 

983-2005-82 Tooth / Knife style cutterbody to be shipped loose (48 tooth mill only) $ 160.00 

Beast Gate 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

983-200334 1/2" thick, 5/8" modified diamond gate to be shipped loose $ 1950.00 

983-200168 1/2" thick, 3/4" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose $ 1455.00 

983-200160 3/4" thick, 1" modified diamond gate to be shipped loose $ 1700.00 

983-200111 3/4" thick, 2" modified diamond gate to be shipped loose $ 1580.00 

983-200020 3/4" thick, 3" modified diamond gate to be shipped loose $ 1640.00 

983-200161 3/4" thick, 4" modified diamond gate to be shipped loose $ 1395.00 

983-200162 3/4" thick, 5" modified diamond gate to be shipped loose $ 1245.00 

983-200139 3/4" thick, 6" modified diamond gate to be shipped loose $ 1495.00 

983-200312 3/4" thick, 1" round gate to be shipped loose $ 1650.00 

983-200224 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" round gate to be shipped loose $ 1665.00 

983-2004-94 3/4" thick, 2" round gate to be shipped loose $ 1875.00 

983-200231 3/4" thick, 3" round gate to be shipped loose $ 1155.00 

983-200180 3/4" thick, 1" square baffle gate to be shipped loose $ 1865.00 

983-200179 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" square baffle gate to be shipped loose $ 2340.00 

983-2005-90 3/4" thick, 2" square baffle gate to be shipped loose $ 2285.00 
 

Beast Teeth/Knife 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

900-9914-96 Double splitter tooth to be shipped loose $ 48.00 

900-9914-98 Double blunt nose splitter tooth to be shipped loose $ 48.75 

900-9916-07 Double short shingle tooth to be shipped loose $ 49.00 

900-9914-97 Double carbide cutter to be shipped loose $ 42.00 

900-9914-99 Double NR26 tooth to be shipped loose $ 56.50 

900-9915-00 G55 Sprinkle carbide tooth to be shipped loose $ 33.00 

900-9915-26 Chipper knife to be shipped loose $ 18.00 

900-9915-25 Counter knife to be shipped loose $ 13.50 

900-9915-24 Blank counter knife (in lieu of counter knife) to be shipped loose $ 10.00 

900-9904-61 1" splitter tooth to be shipped loose $ 17.50 

900-9904-62 1" splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 30.00 

900-9904-95 1" blunt nose splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 27.50 



900-9915-04 2" splitter tooth to be shipped loose $ 41.50 

 

0 

5 

3 

 

900-9915-03 2" blunt nose splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 40.00 

900-9911-04 1" short shinge tooth to be shipped loose $ 19.25 

900-9910-92 1" short shingle fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 32.50 

900-9916-06 2" short shingle fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 41.50 

900-9912-09 1" shingle splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 27.50 

900-9914-93 1" carbide HD cutter tooth to be shipped loose $ 17.25 

900-9911-62 1" carbide HD cutter fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 38.75 

900-9915-05 2" carbide HD cutter fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 42.00 

900-9911-60 1" NR26 tooth to be shipped loose $ 22.50 

900-9911-61 1" NR26 fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 33.50 

900-9915-08 2" NR26 fan tooth to be shipped loose $ 46.00 

900-9915-07 2" G55 Sprinkle carbide fan tooth (trash tooth) to be shipped loose $ 30.00 

983-2004-42 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) raker to be shipped loose (48 or 60 tooth mills) $ 20.00 

983-2004-43 2 1/2" wide (90 degree) HD raker to be shipped loose (48 or 60 tooth mills only) $ 20.50 

900-4918-11 Raker insert bolt to be shipped loose (All 90 degree rakers) $ 1.75 

900-4905-91 3/4" Nordlock Washer to be shipped loose $ 5.00 

900-4916-55 3/4-16 x 2 1/2" Grade 8 hex bolt for chipper knife or tooth on knife style cutterbodies to be 

shipped loose 
$ 2.25 

 

Coloring System 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-983-5000-0 

3 

ERCP250 coloring system with 1/3 hp 220v three phase electric variable speed weather 

resistant motor and pump 

$ 16995.00 

OPTION-983-5000-1 Coloring spray bar manifold (does not include coloring system) - 4680 $ 1500.00 
 

Discharges 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-983-1002-5 Overband magnetic separator to be mounted on discharge (56" wide discharges) $ 18575.00 

Engine Related Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 

977-100435 Proheat Engine Heater $ 5725.00 

Extended Warranties 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

900-6997-33 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C27 Cat Engines) $ 24095.00 

900-6997-34 5 year / 5,000 hour Platinum Warranty (C32 Cat Engines) $ 24875.00 
 

Infeed - Clear Curtain 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-977-5000-3 Add infeed chain scraper for snow/ice environments $ 885.00 

Manuals (Machine) 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-8912-29 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00 

Screens 

Part # Description Unit Price 

983-200335 1/2" thick, 5/8" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 2520.00 

983-200014 1/2" thick, 3/4" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 1985.00 

983-200157 3/4" thick, 1" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 2575.00 

983-200031 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 2325.00 

983-200158 3/4" thick, 2" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 2185.00 

983-200036 3/4" thick, 3" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 1985.00 

983-200150 3/4" thick, 4" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 1865.00 

983-200159 3/4" thick, 5" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 1775.00 

983-200151 3/4" thick, 6" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 1730.00 

983-200149 3/4" thick, 7" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 1865.00 



983-200012 3/4" thick, 1" round screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 2190.00 

 

983-200223 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" round screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 2090.00 

983-200023 3/4" thick, 2" round screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 2150.00 

983-200225 3/4" thick, 3" round screen to shipped loose 

(2 required for a complete set) 

$ 2140.00 

 

983-200245 3/4" thick, 1" square baffle screen to be shipped loose (2 required) $ 2825.00 

983-200181 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" square baffle screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 2475.00 

983-200013 3/4" thick, 2" square baffle screen to be shipped loose (2 required for a complete set) $ 2620.00 

983-200016 3/4" thick land clearing / C & D lower screen to be shipped loose $ 1850.00 

983-200017 3/4" thick land clearing / C & D upper screen to be shipped loose $ 1785.00 

Tool Box 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-977-5000-2 

6 

Steel tool box mounted on platform (36" x 18" x 18") - Track units only $ 1675.00 



Jason Morey 

6750 Millbrook Road 

Remus, MI 49340 

USA 

989-561-2270 (Phone) 

989-561-2273 (Fax) 

www.banditchippers.com 

 

 

- 22 - SKID STEER ALIAS 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

Fake Skid Steer 

Attachments 

- 22 - Skid Steer - Alias $ 0.00 

http://www.banditchippers.com/


Jason Morey 

6750 Millbrook Road 

Remus, MI 49340 

USA 

989-561-2270 (Phone) 

989-561-2273 (Fax) 

www.banditchippers.com 
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BANDIT 60FM MULCHER SKID STEER ATTACHMENTS 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-60FM Bandit 60FM Mulcher - Skid Steer Attachments $ 28840.00 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD Pinned adjustable push bar $ 0.00 

STANDARD Mulcher head overall width is 75.25" with a working width of 60" $ 0.00 

STANDARD Approximate weight 2600 pounds $ 0.00 

STANDARD Hydraulic protection relief block to protect the skid steer pumps $ 0.00 

STANDARD Hydraulic hoses for the motor $ 0.00 

STANDARD Adjustable variable speed 112CC motor with a single polychain drive belt. (Motor spins the 

head at approximately 2,270 RPM's in high gear and approximately 1,500 RPM's in low gear) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Grinding head features 34 (1 5/8") wide teeth. A unique raker design forces material to the 

carbide part of the tooth improving tooth life and grinding performance 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Skid Steer pump must be able to pump a minimum of 30 GPM and a maximum of 50 GPM $ 0.00 

STANDARD Spring Style holder to eliminate hose binding issues $ 0.00 

STANDARD Weld on chain curtain to significantly reduce material blow back $ 0.00 

STANDARD Anvil bar $ 0.00 

STANDARD Note: Couplers are NOT supplied on hose ends by Bandit $ 0.00 
 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black $ 0.00 

OPTION-401-5000-1 

3 

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 60 / 72 FM (Requires 

specification) 
$ 675.00 

 

DRIVE SYSTEM 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-1017-68 Kawasaki variable speed hydraulic motor $ 0.00 

OPTION-401-5000-0 Parker variable speed hydraulic motor $ 2775.00 
 

MODEL PACKAGE 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-1017-14 Please specify which brand and model skid steer mulcher head will be going on (Requires 

specification) 

$ 0.00 

 

GATES 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

OPTION-401-5000-0 

1 

Hydraulic gate option w/ hoses and cylinder (Will only work with machines that have hydraulic 

auxiliary functions) 

$ 1350.00 

OPTION-401-5000-0 

6 

Electric over hydraulic gate (60" gate) (Will only work with machines that have electric auxiliary 

functions) 
$ 1800.00 

http://www.banditchippers.com/


 

0 

OPTION-401-5000-1 

1 

CAN bus control module (required for attachments ordered with electric over hydraulic gates 

used on Bobcat skid steers) 

$ 975.00 

 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

Manuals (Machine) 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-8902-98 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00 

Miscellaneous Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-401-5000-1 Additional center push bar guides $ 325.00 

Stump Grinder Teeth And Pockets 

Part # Description Unit Price 

401-2000-07 Additional 1 5/8" wide forestry mower tooth (34 (60FM) and 42 (72FM and BTC-150) required 

for full set) 

$ 55.00 

 

401-2000-26 Additional Planar tooth - not designed for use in rocky areas $ 72.50 
 

900-4904-64 3/4-10 X 4 GRADE 8 HEX BEARING BOLTS BULK (each) $ 2.50 
 

900-4918-57 TWIN-LOCK WASHER 3/4 TL3/4 $ 3.25 
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Jason Morey 

6750 Millbrook Road 

Remus, MI 49340 

USA 

989-561-2270 (Phone) 

989-561-2273 (Fax) 

www.banditchippers.com 
 

BANDIT 72FM MULCHER SKID STEER ATTACHMENTS 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-72FM Bandit 72FM Mulcher - Skid Steer Attachments $ 30900.00 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD Approximate weight 2900 pounds $ 0.00 

STANDARD Mulcher head overall width is 87.25" with a working width of 72" $ 0.00 

STANDARD Hydraulic protection relief block to protect the skid steer pumps $ 0.00 

STANDARD Hydraulic hoses for the motor $ 0.00 

STANDARD Pined adjustable push bar $ 0.00 

STANDARD Adjustable variable speed 112CC motor with a single polychain drive belt. (Motor spins the 

head at approximately 2,270 RPM's in high gear and approximately 1,500 RPM's in low gear) 

$ 0.00 

STANDARD Skid Steer pump must be able to pump a minimum of 30 GPM and a maximum of 50 GPM $ 0.00 

STANDARD Spring Style holder to eliminate hose binding issues $ 0.00 

STANDARD Weld on chain curtain to significantly reduce material blow back $ 0.00 

STANDARD Anvil bar $ 0.00 

STANDARD Note: Couplers are NOT supplied on hose ends by Bandit $ 0.00 

STANDARD Standard grinding head features 42 (1-5/8" wide) teeth. 

A unique raker design forces material to the carbide section of the tooth, improving tooth life 

and grinding performance. 

$ 0.00 

 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black $ 0.00 

OPTION-401-5000-1 

3 

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 60 / 72 FM (Requires 

specification) 
$ 675.00 

 

DRIVE SYSTEM 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-1017-68 Kawasaki variable speed hydraulic motor $ 0.00 

OPTION-401-5000-0 Parker variable speed hydraulic motor $ 2775.00 
 

MODEL PACKAGE 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-1017-14 Please specify which brand and model skid steer mulcher head will be going on (Requires 

specification) 

$ 0.00 

 

GATES 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-401-5000-0 

5 

Hydraulic gate option w/ hoses and cylinder (Will only work with machines that have hydraulic 

auxiliary functions) 

$ 1375.00 

http://www.banditchippers.com/


 

0 

OPTION-401-5000-0 

7 

Electric over hydraulic gate (72" gate) (Will only work with machines that have electric auxiliary 

functions) 

$ 1875.00 

OPTION-401-5000-1 

1 

CAN bus control module (required for attachments ordered with electric over hydraulic gates 

used on Bobcat skid steers) 
$ 975.00 

 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

Manuals (Machine) 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-8902-98 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00 

Miscellaneous Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-401-5000-1 Additional center push bar guides $ 325.00 

Stump Grinder Teeth And Pockets 

Part # Description Unit Price 

401-2000-07 Additional 1 5/8" wide forestry mower tooth (34 (60FM) and 42 (72FM and BTC-150) required 

for full set) 

$ 55.00 

 

401-2000-26 Additional Planar tooth - not designed for use in rocky areas $ 72.50 
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Jason Morey 

6750 Millbrook Road 

Remus, MI 49340 

USA 

989-561-2270 (Phone) 

989-561-2273 (Fax) 

www.banditchippers.com 
 

MODEL SA-25 SKID STEER ATTACHMENT SKID STEER ATTACHMENTS 

Pricing Scheme: Pricing Generated: 

Current Pricing September 13, 2021 03:46 PM 

Currency: Generated By: 

United States (dollars) Jason Morey (Jason Morey) 

BASE PRICE 

Part # Description Base Price 

MODEL-SA-25 Model SA-25 Skid Steer Attachment - Skid Steer Attachments $ 18765.00 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

STANDARD Dimensions = 58.75" long, 61" wide and 30.75" tall $ 0.00 

STANDARD Weight = 1,160 pounds $ 0.00 

STANDARD 50" Cutterwheel swing along with a 21.625" cutterwheel cutting depth and independent 25.25" 

of cutterwheel lift 
$ 0.00 

 

PAINT 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black $ 0.00 

OPTION-401-5000-1 

3 

Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) - 60 / 72 FM (Requires 

specification) 
$ 675.00 

 

MODEL PACKAGE 

Part # Description Unit Price 

990-1017-14 Please specify which brand and model skid steer mulcher head will be going on (Requires 

specification) 

$ 0.00 

 

STUMP GRINDER CUTTER WHEELS 

Part # Description Unit Price 
 

990-1014-02 24 1/2" diameter x 1 1/4" thick New Revolution cutter wheel with 32 carbide teeth $ 0.00 

OPTION-401-5000-0 25 1/2" diameter x 1 1/2" thick Bandit cutter wheel with 24 Green teeth $ 0.00 
 

ADD-ON OPTIONS 

Manuals (Machine) 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-8912-51 Additional Operating and Parts Manual - weather proof $ 95.00 

Stump Grinder Options 

Part # Description Unit Price 

OPTION-401-5000-1 CAN bus control module for Bobcat skid steers (required for Bobcat machines) $ 580.00 

Stump Grinder Teeth And Pockets 

Part # Description Unit Price 

900-9912-23 Additional long standard carbide side hex tooth ((full set - (qty 16 - 2550 / 2650) - (24 qty - 2890 

/ 2900 / SA-25) - (30 qty SG-75)) 

900-9912-24 Additional long short standard carbide lead hex tooth ((full set - (qty 8 - 2550 / 2650 / 2890 / 

2900 / SA-25) - (qty 12 - SG-75)) 

900-9918-24 Additional 1100 series WearSharp Greentooth ((full set - qty 24 - 2890 / 2900) - (qty 32 - 

SG75)) 

$ 15.75 

 
$ 15.75 

 
$ 13.95 

http://www.banditchippers.com/


 

 



 
 
 

 
NOTICE OF CONTRACT 

 

 NOTICE OF CONTRACT NO. 171 – 190000000301 . 
between 

THE STATE OF MICHIGAN 
and 

 

C
O

N
T

R
A

C
T

O
R

 

Bandit Industries, Inc.  

S
T

A
T

E
 

P
ro

g
ra

m
 

M
a
n

a
g

e
r 

Scott Poyer MDOT 

6750 Millbrook Road (517) 284-6448 

Remus, MI 49340 poyers@michigan.gov 

Brenda Lint 

C
o
n
tr

a
c
t 

A
d
m

in
is

tr
a
to

r Yvon Dufour DTMB 

(800) 952-0178 xt 179 (517) 249-0455 

brendalint@banditchippers.com dufoury@michigan.gov 

CV0045588 

 
 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 

DESCRIPTION: Brush Chippers, Stump Grinders & Related Forestry Equipment – Purchase & Rental 

INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE  INITIAL EXPIRATION DATE  

INITIAL AVAILABLE 
OPTIONS 

EXPIRATION DATE BEFORE  
CHANGE(S) NOTED BELOW 

1/1/2019 12/31/2023 Two, 1 year options       

PAYMENT TERMS DELIVERY TIMEFRAME 

Net 45       

ALTERNATE PAYMENT OPTIONS EXTENDED PURCHASING 

   ☐ P-card    ☐ Payment Request (PRC)    ☐ Other  ☒ Yes       ☒ No 
MINIMUM DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS 

      
MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION  

      

 

ESTIMATED CONTRACT VALUE AT TIME OF EXECUTION  $450,000. 

 

 

STATE OF MICHIGAN 
ENTERPRISE PROCUREMENT 

 STATE OF MICHIGAN 
DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY, MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET 

525 W. ALLEGAN, LANSING, MI 48933 
 P.O. BOX 30026, LANSING, MI 48909 



CONTRACT NO.  171 – 190000000301 

  

 

 
 

 
FOR THE CONTRACTOR:  
 
 
Bandit Industries, Inc.               
Company Name 

 
 
                                                                  
Authorized Agent Signature 

 
 
                                                                  
Authorized Agent (Print or Type) 

 
 
                                                                  
Date 

 

 
 
 
 
FOR THE STATE:  
 
 
                                                                 
Signature 

 
 
Yvon Dufour, Category Specialist        
Name & Title 

 
 
DTMB - Procurement                             
Agency 

 
 
                                                                  
Date 



 

 

 
Version 2 (1/2018)    1 

 

 
 
This STANDARD CONTRACT (“Contract”) is agreed to between the State of Michigan (the “State”) and 
Bandit Industries (“Contractor”), a Michigan corporation.  This Contract is effective on January 1, 2019 
(“Effective Date”), and unless terminated, expires on December 31, 2023.   
 
This Contract may be renewed for up to two (2) additional one (1) year period(s).  Renewal is at the sole 
discretion of the State and will automatically extend the Term of this Contract.  The State will document its 
exercise of renewal options via Contract Change Notice. 
 
The parties agree as follows:  
 
1. Duties of Contractor.  Contractor must perform the services and provide the deliverables described in 

Schedule A – Statement of Work (the “Contract Activities”).  An obligation to provide delivery of any 
commodity is considered a service and is a Contract Activity.   
 
Contractor must furnish all labor, equipment, materials, and supplies necessary for the performance of 
the Contract Activities, and meet operational standards, unless otherwise specified in Schedule A.   

 
Contractor must: (a) perform the Contract Activities in a timely, professional, safe, and workmanlike 
manner consistent with standards in the trade, profession, or industry; (b) meet or exceed the 
performance and operational standards, and specifications of the Contract; (c) provide all Contract 
Activities in good quality, with no material defects; (d) not interfere with the State’s operations; (e) obtain 
and maintain all necessary licenses, permits or other authorizations necessary for the performance of the 
Contract; (f) cooperate with the State, including the State’s quality assurance personnel, and any third 
party to achieve the objectives of the Contract; (g) return to the State any State-furnished equipment or 
other resources in the same condition as when provided when no longer required for the Contract; (h) not 
make any media releases without prior written authorization from the State; (i) assign to the State any 
claims resulting from state or federal antitrust violations to the extent that those violations concern 
materials or services supplied by third parties toward fulfillment of the Contract; (j) comply with all State 
physical and IT security policies and standards which will be made available upon request; and (k) provide 
the State priority in performance of the Contract except as mandated by federal disaster response 
requirements.  Any breach under this paragraph is considered a material breach.   
 
Contractor must also be clearly identifiable while on State property by wearing identification issued by the 
State, and clearly identify themselves whenever making contact with the State. 

 
2. Notices.  All notices and other communications required or permitted under this Contract must be in 

writing and will be considered given and received: (a) when verified by written receipt if sent by courier; 
(b) when actually received if sent by mail without verification of receipt; or (c) when verified by automated 
receipt or electronic logs if sent by facsimile or email.    
 

If to State: If to Contractor: 

Yvon Dufour 
525 W. Allegan, 
Constitution Hall, 1st Floor NE 
Lansing, MI 48933 
dufoury@michigan.gov 
(517) 249-4055 

Brenda Lint, Assistant Sales Manager 
6750 Millbrook Road, Remus, MI 49340  
Phone: (800) 952-0178 ext. 179 
Cell: (989) 824-0678 
Email:  brendalint@banditchippers.com 

 
  

STATE OF MICHIGAN 
 

STANDARD CONTRACT TERMS 

mailto:brendalint@banditchippers.com
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3. Contract Administrator.  The Contract Administrator for each party is the only person authorized to 
modify any terms of this Contract, and approve and execute any change under this Contract (each a 
“Contract Administrator”): 

State: Contractor: 

Yvon Dufour 
525 W. Allegan, 
Constitution Hall, 1st Floor NE 
Lansing, MI 48933 
dufoury@michigan.gov 
(517) 249-4055 

Brenda Lint, Assistant Sales Manager 
6750 Millbrook Road, Remus, MI 49340  
Phone: (800) 952-0178 ext. 179 
Cell: (989) 824-0678 
Email:  brendalint@banditchippers.com 

 
4. Program Manager.  The Program Manager for each party will monitor and coordinate the day-to-day 

activities of the Contract (each a “Program Manager”):    

State: Contractor: 

Scott Poyer 
poyers@michigan.gov 
(517) 284-6448 

Brenda Lint, Assistant Sales Manager 
6750 Millbrook Road, Remus, MI 49340  
Phone: (800) 952-0178 ext. 179 
Cell: (989) 824-0678 
Email:  brendalint@banditchippers.com 

5. Performance Guarantee.  Contractor must at all times have financial resources sufficient, in the opinion 
of the State, to ensure performance of the Contract and must provide proof upon request.  The State may 
require a performance bond (as specified in Schedule A) if, in the opinion of the State, it will ensure 
performance of the Contract. 

 
6. Insurance Requirements.  Contractor must maintain the insurances identified below and is responsible 

for all deductibles.  All required insurance must: (a) protect the State from claims that may arise out of, 
are alleged to arise out of, or result from Contractor's or a subcontractor's performance; (b) be primary 
and non-contributing to any comparable liability insurance (including self-insurance) carried by the State; 
and (c) be provided by a company with an A.M. Best rating of "A" or better, and a financial size of VII or 
better.   

 
 

Required Limits Additional Requirements 

Commercial General Liability Insurance 

Minimal Limits: 
$1,000,000 Each Occurrence Limit 
$1,000,000 Personal & Advertising Injury Limit 
$2,000,000 General Aggregate Limit  
$2,000,000 Products/Completed Operations  
 
Deductible Maximum: 
$50,000 Each Occurrence 

Contractor must have their policy endorsed 
to add “the State of Michigan, its 
departments, divisions, agencies, offices, 
commissions, officers, employees, and 
agents” as additional insureds using 
endorsement CG 20 10 11 85, or both CG 
2010 07 04 and CG 2037 07 0. 
 

Umbrella or Excess Liability Insurance  

Minimal Limits: 
$5,000,000 General Aggregate 

 

Contractor must have their policy endorsed 
to add “the State of Michigan, its 
departments, divisions, agencies, offices, 
commissions, officers, employees, and 
agents” as additional insureds. 

Automobile Liability Insurance 

Minimal Limits: 
$1,000,000 Per Occurrence 

Contractor must have their policy: (1) 
endorsed to add “the State of Michigan, its 
departments, divisions, agencies, offices, 
commissions, officers, employees, and 
agents” as additional insureds; and (2) 
include Hired and Non-Owned Automobile 
coverage.  

mailto:brendalint@banditchippers.com
mailto:brendalint@banditchippers.com
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Workers' Compensation Insurance 

Minimal Limits: 
Coverage according to applicable laws 
governing work activities.  

Waiver of subrogation, except where waiver 
is prohibited by law. 

Employers Liability Insurance 

Minimal Limits: 
$500,000  Each Accident 
$500,000  Each Employee by Disease 
$500,000  Aggregate Disease. 

 

 
 

 
If any of the required policies provide claims-made coverage, the Contractor must:  (a) provide coverage 
with a retroactive date before the effective date of the contract or the beginning of Contract Activities; (b) 
maintain coverage and provide evidence of coverage for at least three (3) years after completion of the 
Contract Activities; and (c) if coverage is canceled or not renewed, and not replaced with another claims-
made policy form with a retroactive date prior to the contract effective date, Contractor must purchase 
extended reporting coverage for a minimum of three (3) years after completion of work.  
 
Contractor must: (a) provide insurance certificates to the Contract Administrator, containing the 
agreement or purchase order number, at Contract formation and within 20 calendar days of the expiration 
date of the applicable policies; (b) require that subcontractors maintain the required insurances contained 
in this Section; (c) notify the Contract Administrator within 5 business days if any insurance is cancelled; 
and (d) waive all rights against the State for damages covered by insurance.  Failure to maintain the 
required insurance does not limit this waiver. 
 
This Section is not intended to and is not be construed in any manner as waiving, restricting or limiting 
the liability of either party for any obligations under this Contract (including any provisions hereof requiring 
Contractor to indemnify, defend and hold harmless the State). 

 
7. Administrative Fee and Reporting.  Contractor must pay an administrative fee of 2% on all payments 

made to Contractor under the Contract including transactions with the State (including its departments, 
divisions, agencies, offices, and commissions), MiDEAL members, and other states (including 
governmental subdivisions and authorized entities).  Administrative fee payments must be made by check 
payable to the State of Michigan and mailed to:   
 
Department of Technology, Management and Budget 
Cashiering 
P.O. Box 30681 
Lansing, MI 48909  
 
Contractor must submit an itemized purchasing activity report, which includes at a minimum, the name of 
the purchasing entity and the total dollar volume in sales.  Reports should be mailed to DTMB-
Procurement. 
 
The administrative fee and purchasing activity report are due within 30 calendar days from the last day of 
each calendar quarter.   
 

8. Extended Purchasing Program.  This contract is extended to MiDEAL members. MiDEAL members 
include local units of government, school districts, universities, community colleges, and nonprofit 
hospitals.  A current list of MiDEAL members is available at www.michigan.gov/mideal.  Upon written 
agreement between the State and Contractor, this contract may also be extended to: (a) State of Michigan 
employees and (b) other states (including governmental subdivisions and authorized entities).  
 
If extended, Contractor must supply all Contract Activities at the established Contract prices and terms. 
The State reserves the right to impose an administrative fee and negotiate additional discounts based on 
any increased volume generated by such extensions.   
 

http://www.michigan.gov/mideal
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Contractor must submit invoices to, and receive payment from, extended purchasing program members 
on a direct and individual basis.   
 

9. Independent Contractor.  Contractor is an independent contractor and assumes all rights, obligations 
and liabilities set forth in this Contract.  Contractor, its employees, and agents will not be considered 
employees of the State.  No partnership or joint venture relationship is created by virtue of this Contract.  
Contractor, and not the State, is responsible for the payment of wages, benefits and taxes of Contractor’s 
employees and any subcontractors.  Prior performance does not modify Contractor’s status as an 
independent contractor.  
 

10. Subcontracting.  Contractor may not delegate any of its obligations under the Contract without the prior 
written approval of the State.  Contractor must notify the State at least 90 calendar days before the 
proposed delegation, and provide the State any information it requests to determine whether the 
delegation is in its best interest.  If approved, Contractor must: (a) be the sole point of contact regarding 
all contractual matters, including payment and charges for all Contract Activities; (b) make all payments 
to the subcontractor; and (c) incorporate the terms and conditions contained in this Contract in any 
subcontract with a subcontractor.  Contractor remains responsible for the completion of the Contract 
Activities, compliance with the terms of this Contract, and the acts and omissions of the subcontractor.  
The State, in its sole discretion, may require the replacement of any subcontractor.  
 

11. Staffing.  The State’s Contract Administrator may require Contractor to remove or reassign personnel by 
providing a notice to Contractor. 
 

12. Background Checks.  Upon request, Contractor must perform background checks on all employees and 
subcontractors and its employees prior to their assignment.  The scope is at the discretion of the State 
and documentation must be provided as requested.  Contractor is responsible for all costs associated 
with the requested background checks.  The State, in its sole discretion, may also perform background 
checks.   
 

13. Assignment.  Contractor may not assign this Contract to any other party without the prior approval of the 
State.  Upon notice to Contractor, the State, in its sole discretion, may assign in whole or in part, its rights 
or responsibilities under this Contract to any other party.  If the State determines that a novation of the 
Contract to a third party is necessary, Contractor will agree to the novation and provide all necessary 
documentation and signatures. 

 
14. Change of Control.  Contractor will notify, at least 90 calendar days before the effective date, the State 

of a change in Contractor’s organizational structure or ownership.  For purposes of this Contract, a change 
in control means any of the following: (a) a sale of more than 50% of Contractor’s stock; (b) a sale of 
substantially all of Contractor’s assets; (c) a change in a majority of Contractor’s board members; (d) 
consummation of a merger or consolidation of Contractor with any other entity; (e) a change in ownership 
through a transaction or series of transactions; (f) or the board (or the stockholders) approves a plan of 
complete liquidation.  A change of control does not include any consolidation or merger effected 
exclusively to change the domicile of Contractor, or any transaction or series of transactions principally 
for bona fide equity financing purposes.   
 
In the event of a change of control, Contractor must require the successor to assume this Contract and 
all of its obligations under this Contract.   

 
15. Ordering.  Contractor is not authorized to begin performance until receipt of authorization as identified in 

Schedule A.   
 

16. Acceptance.  Contract Activities are subject to inspection and testing by the State within 30 calendar 
days of the State’s receipt of them (“State Review Period”), unless otherwise provided in Schedule A.  If 
the Contract Activities are not fully accepted by the State, the State will notify Contractor by the end of 
the State Review Period that either: (a) the Contract Activities are accepted, but noted deficiencies must 
be corrected; or (b) the Contract Activities are rejected.  If the State finds material deficiencies, it may: (i) 
reject the Contract Activities without performing any further inspections; (ii) demand performance at no 
additional cost; or (iii) terminate this Contract in accordance with Section 23, Termination for Cause. 

Within 10 business days from the date of Contractor’s receipt of notification of acceptance with 
deficiencies or rejection of any Contract Activities, Contractor must cure, at no additional cost, the 
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deficiency and deliver unequivocally acceptable Contract Activities to the State.  If acceptance with 
deficiencies or rejection of the Contract Activities impacts the content or delivery of other non-completed 
Contract Activities, the parties’ respective Program Managers must determine an agreed to number of 
days for re-submission that minimizes the overall impact to the Contract.  However, nothing herein affects, 
alters, or relieves Contractor of its obligations to correct deficiencies in accordance with the time response 
standards set forth in this Contract. 

If Contractor is unable or refuses to correct the deficiency within the time response standards set forth in 
this Contract, the State may cancel the order in whole or in part.  The State, or a third party identified by 
the State, may perform the Contract Activities and recover the difference between the cost to cure and 
the Contract price plus an additional 10% administrative fee.   

17. Delivery.  Contractor must deliver all Contract Activities F.O.B. destination, within the State premises with 
transportation and handling charges paid by Contractor, unless otherwise specified in Schedule A.  All 
containers and packaging becomes the State’s exclusive property upon acceptance.   
 

18. Risk of Loss and Title.  Until final acceptance, title and risk of loss or damage to Contract Activities 
remains with Contractor.  Contractor is responsible for filing, processing, and collecting all damage claims.  
The State will record and report to Contractor any evidence of visible damage.  If the State rejects the 
Contract Activities, Contractor must remove them from the premises within 10 calendar days after 
notification of rejection.  The risk of loss of rejected or non-conforming Contract Activities remains with 
Contractor.  Rejected Contract Activities not removed by Contractor within 10 calendar days will be 
deemed abandoned by Contractor, and the State will have the right to dispose of it as its own property.  
Contractor must reimburse the State for costs and expenses incurred in storing or effecting removal or 
disposition of rejected Contract Activities. 

 
19. Warranty Period.  The warranty period, if applicable, for Contract Activities is a fixed period commencing 

on the date specified in Schedule A.  If the Contract Activities do not function as warranted during the 
warranty period the State may return such non-conforming Contract Activities to the Contractor for a full 
refund. 
 

20. Terms of Payment.  Invoices must conform to the requirements communicated from time-to-time by the 
State.  All undisputed amounts are payable within 45 days of the State’s receipt.  Contractor may only 
charge for Contract Activities performed as specified in Schedule A.  Invoices must include an itemized 
statement of all charges.  The State is exempt from State sales tax for direct purchases and may be 
exempt from federal excise tax, if Services purchased under this Agreement are for the State’s exclusive 
use.  Notwithstanding the foregoing, all prices are inclusive of taxes, and Contractor is responsible for all 
sales, use and excise taxes, and any other similar taxes, duties and charges of any kind imposed by any 
federal, state, or local governmental entity on any amounts payable by the State under this Contract. 
 
The State has the right to withhold payment of any disputed amounts until the parties agree as to the 
validity of the disputed amount.  The State will notify Contractor of any dispute within a reasonable time.  
Payment by the State will not constitute a waiver of any rights as to Contractor’s continuing obligations, 
including claims for deficiencies or substandard Contract Activities.  Contractor’s acceptance of final 
payment by the State constitutes a waiver of all claims by Contractor against the State for payment under 
this Contract, other than those claims previously filed in writing on a timely basis and still disputed.   
  
The State will only disburse payments under this Contract through Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT).  
Contractor must register with the State at http://www.michigan.gov/SIGMAVSS to receive electronic fund 
transfer payments.  If Contractor does not register, the State is not liable for failure to provide payment.  
Without prejudice to any other right or remedy it may have, the State reserves the right to set off at any 
time any amount then due and owing to it by Contractor against any amount payable by the State to 
Contractor under this Contract. 

 
21. Liquidated Damages. Liquidated damages, if applicable, will be assessed as described in Schedule A.  

 
22. Stop Work Order.  The State may suspend any or all activities under the Contract at any time.  The State 

will provide Contractor a written stop work order detailing the suspension.  Contractor must comply with 
the stop work order upon receipt.  Within 90 calendar days, or any longer period agreed to by Contractor, 
the State will either: (a) issue a notice authorizing Contractor to resume work, or (b) terminate the Contract 
or purchase order.  The State will not pay for Contract Activities, Contractor’s lost profits, or any additional 
compensation during a stop work period.   

http://www.michigan.gov/SIGMA
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23. Termination for Cause.  The State may terminate this Contract for cause, in whole or in part, if 

Contractor, as determined by the State: (a) endangers the value, integrity, or security of any location, 
data, or personnel; (b) becomes insolvent, petitions for bankruptcy court proceedings, or has an 
involuntary bankruptcy proceeding filed against it by any creditor; (c) engages in any conduct that may 
expose the State to liability; (d) breaches any of its material duties or obligations; or (e) fails to cure a 
breach within the time stated in a notice of breach.  Any reference to specific breaches being material 
breaches within this Contract will not be construed to mean that other breaches are not material.   

  
If the State terminates this Contract under this Section, the State will issue a termination notice specifying 
whether Contractor must: (a) cease performance immediately, or (b) continue to perform for a specified 
period.  If it is later determined that Contractor was not in breach of the Contract, the termination will be 
deemed to have been a Termination for Convenience, effective as of the same date, and the rights and 
obligations of the parties will be limited to those provided in Section 24, Termination for Convenience.   

 
The State will only pay for amounts due to Contractor for Contract Activities accepted by the State on or 
before the date of termination, subject to the State’s right to set off any amounts owed by the Contractor 
for the State’s reasonable costs in terminating this Contract.  The Contractor must pay all reasonable 
costs incurred by the State in terminating this Contract for cause, including administrative costs, attorneys’ 
fees, court costs, transition costs, and any costs the State incurs to procure the Contract Activities from 
other sources.   
 

24. Termination for Convenience.  The State may immediately terminate this Contract in whole or in part 
without penalty and for any reason, including but not limited to, appropriation or budget shortfalls.  The 
termination notice will specify whether Contractor must: (a) cease performance of the Contract Activities 
immediately, or (b) continue to perform the Contract Activities in accordance with Section 25, Transition 
Responsibilities.  If the State terminates this Contract for convenience, the State will pay all reasonable 
costs, as determined by the State, for State approved Transition Responsibilities. 
  

25. Transition Responsibilities.  Upon termination or expiration of this Contract for any reason, Contractor 
must, for a period of time specified by the State (not to exceed 120 calendar days), provide all reasonable 
transition assistance requested by the State, to allow for the expired or terminated portion of the Contract 
Activities to continue without interruption or adverse effect, and to facilitate the orderly transfer of such 
Contract Activities to the State or its designees.  Such transition assistance may include, but is not limited 
to: (a) continuing to perform the Contract Activities at the established Contract rates; (b) taking all 
reasonable and necessary measures to transition performance of the work, including all applicable 
Contract Activities, training, equipment, software, leases, reports and other documentation, to the State 
or the State’s designee; (c) taking all necessary and appropriate steps, or such other action as the State 
may direct, to preserve, maintain, protect, or return to the State all materials, data, property, and 
confidential information provided directly or indirectly to Contractor by any entity, agent, vendor, or 
employee of the State; (d) transferring title in and delivering to the State, at the State’s discretion, all 
completed or partially completed deliverables prepared under this Contract as of the Contract termination 
date; and (e) preparing an accurate accounting from which the State and Contractor may reconcile all 
outstanding accounts (collectively, “Transition Responsibilities”).  This Contract will automatically be 
extended through the end of the transition period.  
  

26. General Indemnification.  Contractor must defend, indemnify and hold the State, its departments, 
divisions, agencies, offices, commissions, officers, and employees harmless, without limitation, from and 
against any and all actions, claims, losses, liabilities, damages, costs, attorney fees, and expenses 
(including those required to establish the right to indemnification), arising out of or relating to: (a) any 
breach by Contractor (or any of Contractor’s employees, agents, subcontractors, or by anyone else for 
whose acts any of them may be liable) of any of the promises, agreements, representations, warranties, 
or insurance requirements contained in this Contract; (b) any infringement, misappropriation, or other 
violation of any intellectual property right or other right of any third party; (c) any bodily injury, death, or 
damage to real or tangible personal property occurring wholly or in part due to action or inaction by 
Contractor (or any of Contractor’s employees, agents, subcontractors, or by anyone else for whose acts 
any of them may be liable); and (d) any acts or omissions of Contractor (or any of Contractor’s employees, 
agents, subcontractors, or by anyone else for whose acts any of them may be liable). 
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The State will notify Contractor in writing if indemnification is sought; however, failure to do so will not 
relieve Contractor, except to the extent that Contractor is materially prejudiced.  Contractor must, to the 
satisfaction of the State, demonstrate its financial ability to carry out these obligations.   
 
The State is entitled to: (i) regular updates on proceeding status; (ii) participate in the defense of the 
proceeding; (iii) employ its own counsel; and to (iv) retain control of the defense if the State deems 
necessary.  Contractor will not, without the State’s written consent (not to be unreasonably withheld), 
settle, compromise, or consent to the entry of any judgment in or otherwise seek to terminate any claim, 
action, or proceeding.  To the extent that any State employee, official, or law may be involved or 
challenged, the State may, at its own expense, control the defense of that portion of the claim.   
 
Any litigation activity on behalf of the State, or any of its subdivisions under this Section, must be 
coordinated with the Department of Attorney General.  An attorney designated to represent the State may 
not do so until approved by the Michigan Attorney General and appointed as a Special Assistant Attorney 
General.   

 
27. Infringement Remedies.  If, in either party’s opinion, any piece of equipment, software, commodity, or 

service supplied by Contractor or its subcontractors, or its operation, use or reproduction, is likely to 
become the subject of a copyright, patent, trademark, or trade secret infringement claim, Contractor must, 
at its expense: (a) procure for the State the right to continue using the equipment, software, commodity, 
or service, or if this option is not reasonably available to Contractor, (b) replace or modify the same so 
that it becomes non-infringing; or (c) accept its return by the State with appropriate credits to the State 
against Contractor’s charges and reimburse the State for any losses or costs incurred as a consequence 
of the State ceasing its use and returning it. 
 

28. Limitation of Liability and Disclaimer of Damages.  IN NO EVENT WILL THE STATE’S AGGREGATE 
LIABILITY TO CONTRACTOR UNDER THIS CONTRACT, REGARDLESS OF THE FORM OF 
ACTION, WHETHER IN CONTRACT, TORT, NEGLIGENCE, STRICT LIABILITY OR BY STATUTE OR 
OTHERWISE, FOR ANY CLAIM RELATED TO OR ARISING UNDER THIS CONTRACT, EXCEED THE 
MAXIMUM AMOUNT OF FEES PAYABLE UNDER THIS CONTRACT. The State is not liable for 
consequential, incidental, indirect, or special damages, regardless of the nature of the action. 
 

29. Disclosure of Litigation, or Other Proceeding.  Contractor must notify the State within 14 calendar 
days of receiving notice of any litigation, investigation, arbitration, or other proceeding (collectively, 
“Proceeding”) involving Contractor,  a subcontractor, or an officer or director of Contractor or 
subcontractor, that arises during the term of the Contract, including: (a) a criminal Proceeding; (b) a parole 
or probation Proceeding; (c) a Proceeding under the Sarbanes-Oxley Act; (d) a civil Proceeding involving: 
(1) a claim that might reasonably be expected to adversely affect Contractor’s viability or financial stability; 
or (2) a governmental or public entity’s claim or written allegation of fraud; or (e) a Proceeding involving 
any license that Contractor is required to possess in order to perform under this Contract. 

 
30. Reserved. 

 
31. Reserved.  

 
32. Reserved.   
 

33. Reserved.   
 

34. Reserved.   
 

35. Records Maintenance, Inspection, Examination, and Audit.  The State or its designee may audit 
Contractor to verify compliance with this Contract.  Contractor must retain, and provide to the State or its 
designee and the auditor general upon request, all financial and accounting records related to the 
Contract through the term of the Contract and for 4 years after the latter of termination, expiration, or final 
payment under this Contract or any extension (“Audit Period”).  If an audit, litigation, or other action 
involving the records is initiated before the end of the Audit Period, Contractor must retain the records 
until all issues are resolved. 

 
Within 10 calendar days of providing notice, the State and its authorized representatives or designees 
have the right to enter and inspect Contractor's premises or any other places where Contract Activities 
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are being performed, and examine, copy, and audit all records related to this Contract.  Contractor must 
cooperate and provide reasonable assistance.  If any financial errors are revealed, the amount in error 
must be reflected as a credit or debit on subsequent invoices until the amount is paid or refunded.  Any 
remaining balance at the end of the Contract must be paid or refunded within 45 calendar days. 
 
This Section applies to Contractor, any parent, affiliate, or subsidiary organization of Contractor, and any 
subcontractor that performs Contract Activities in connection with this Contract.     

 
36. Warranties and Representations.  Contractor represents and warrants: (a) Contractor is the owner or 

licensee of any Contract Activities that it licenses, sells, or develops and Contractor has the rights 
necessary to convey title, ownership rights, or licensed use; (b) all Contract Activities are delivered free 
from any security interest, lien, or encumbrance and will continue in that respect; (c) the Contract Activities 
will not infringe the patent, trademark, copyright, trade secret, or other proprietary rights of any third party; 
(d) Contractor must assign or otherwise transfer to the State or its designee any manufacturer's warranty 
for the Contract Activities; (e) the Contract Activities are merchantable and fit for the specific purposes 
identified in the Contract; (f) the Contract signatory has the authority to enter into this Contract; (g) all 
information furnished by Contractor in connection with the Contract fairly and accurately represents 
Contractor's business, properties, finances, and operations as of the dates covered by the information, 
and Contractor will inform the State of any material adverse changes;(h) all information furnished and 
representations made in connection with the award of this Contract is true, accurate, and complete, and 
contains no false statements or omits any fact that would make the information misleading; and that (i) 
Contractor is neither currently engaged in nor will engage in the boycott of a person based in or doing 
business with a strategic partner as described in 22 USC 8601 to 8606.  A breach of this Section is 
considered a material breach of this Contract, which entitles the State to terminate this Contract under 
Section 23, Termination for Cause.   
 

37. Conflicts and Ethics.  Contractor will uphold high ethical standards and is prohibited from: (a) holding 
or acquiring an interest that would conflict with this Contract; (b) doing anything that creates an 
appearance of impropriety with respect to the award or performance of the Contract; (c) attempting to 
influence or appearing to influence any State employee by the direct or indirect offer of anything of value; 
or (d) paying or agreeing to pay any person, other than employees and consultants working for Contractor, 
any consideration contingent upon the award of the Contract.  Contractor must immediately notify the 
State of any violation or potential violation of these standards.  This Section applies to Contractor, any 
parent, affiliate, or subsidiary organization of Contractor, and any subcontractor that performs Contract 
Activities in connection with this Contract.     

 
38. Compliance with Laws.  Contractor must comply with all federal, state and local laws, rules and 

regulations.   
 

39. Reserved. 
 

40. Reserved.      
 

41. Nondiscrimination.  Under the Elliott-Larsen Civil Rights Act, 1976 PA 453, MCL 37.2101, et seq., and 
the Persons with Disabilities Civil Rights Act, 1976 PA 220, MCL 37.1101, et seq., Contractor and its 
subcontractors agree not to discriminate against an employee or applicant for employment with respect 
to hire, tenure, terms, conditions, or privileges of employment, or a matter directly or indirectly related to 
employment, because of race, color, religion, national origin, age, sex, height, weight, marital status, or 
mental or physical disability.  Breach of this covenant is a material breach of this Contract. 

 
42. Unfair Labor Practice.  Under MCL 423.324, the State may void any Contract with a Contractor or 

subcontractor who appears on the Unfair Labor Practice register compiled under MCL 423.322.     
 

43. Governing Law.  This Contract is governed, construed, and enforced in accordance with Michigan law, 
excluding choice-of-law principles, and all claims relating to or arising out of this Contract are governed 
by Michigan law, excluding choice-of-law principles.  Any dispute arising from this Contract must be 
resolved in Michigan Court of Claims.  Contractor consents to venue in Ingham County, and waives any 
objections, such as lack of personal jurisdiction or forum non conveniens.  Contractor must appoint agents 
in Michigan to receive service of process.   
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44. Non-Exclusivity.  Nothing contained in this Contract is intended nor will be construed as creating any 
requirements contract with Contractor.  This Contract does not restrict the State or its agencies from 
acquiring similar, equal, or like Contract Activities from other sources.     

 
45. Force Majeure.  Neither party will be in breach of this Contract because of any failure arising from any 

disaster or acts of god that are beyond their control and without their fault or negligence.  Each party will 
use commercially reasonable efforts to resume performance.  Contractor will not be relieved of a breach 
or delay caused by its subcontractors.  If immediate performance is necessary to ensure public health 
and safety, the State may immediately contract with a third party.    

 
46. Dispute Resolution.  The parties will endeavor to resolve any Contract dispute in accordance with this 

provision.  The dispute will be referred to the parties' respective Contract Administrators or Program 
Managers.  Such referral must include a description of the issues and all supporting documentation. The 
parties must submit the dispute to a senior executive if unable to resolve the dispute within 15 business 
days.  The parties will continue performing while a dispute is being resolved, unless the dispute precludes 
performance.  A dispute involving payment does not preclude performance.  

 
Litigation to resolve the dispute will not be instituted until after the dispute has been elevated to the parties’ 
senior executive and either concludes that resolution is unlikely, or fails to respond within 15 business 
days.  The parties are not prohibited from instituting formal proceedings: (a) to avoid the expiration of 
statute of limitations period; (b) to preserve a superior position with respect to creditors; or (c) where a 
party makes a determination that a temporary restraining order or other injunctive relief is the only 
adequate remedy.  This Section does not limit the State’s right to terminate the Contract. 

  
47. Media Releases.  News releases (including promotional literature and commercial advertisements) 

pertaining to the Contract or project to which it relates must not be made without prior written State 
approval, and then only in accordance with the explicit written instructions of the State.  
  

48. Website Incorporation.  The State is not bound by any content on Contractor’s website unless expressly 
incorporated directly into this Contract.  
 

49. Entire Agreement and Order of Precedence.  This Contract, which includes Schedule A – Statement 
of Work, and expressly incorporated schedules and exhibits, is the entire agreement of the parties related 
to the Contract Activities.  This Contract supersedes and replaces all previous understandings and 
agreements between the parties for the Contract Activities.  If there is a conflict between documents, the 
order of precedence is: (a) first, this Contract, excluding its schedules, exhibits, and Schedule A – 
Statement of Work; (b) second, Schedule A – Statement of Work as of the Effective Date; and (c) third, 
schedules expressly incorporated into this Contract as of the Effective Date.  NO TERMS ON 
CONTRACTOR’S INVOICES, ORDERING DOCUMENTS, WEBSITE, BROWSE-WRAP, SHRINK-
WRAP, CLICK-WRAP, CLICK-THROUGH OR OTHER NON-NEGOTIATED TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
PROVIDED WITH ANY OF THE CONTRACT ACTIVITIES WILL CONSTITUTE A PART OR 
AMENDMENT OF THIS CONTRACT OR IS BINDING ON THE STATE FOR ANY PURPOSE.  ALL 
SUCH OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS HAVE NO FORCE AND EFFECT AND ARE DEEMED 
REJECTED BY THE STATE, EVEN IF ACCESS TO OR USE OF THE CONTRACT ACTIVITIES 
REQUIRES AFFIRMATIVE ACCEPTANCE OF SUCH TERMS AND CONDITIONS. 

 
50. Severability.  If any part of this Contract is held invalid or unenforceable, by any court of competent 

jurisdiction, that part will be deemed deleted from this Contract and the severed part will be replaced by 
agreed upon language that achieves the same or similar objectives.  The remaining Contract will continue 
in full force and effect. 

 
51. Waiver.  Failure to enforce any provision of this Contract will not constitute a waiver. 

 
52. Survival.  The provisions of this Contract that impose continuing obligations, including warranties and 

representations, termination, transition, insurance coverage, indemnification, and confidentiality, will 
survive the expiration or termination of this Contract. 
 

53. Contract Modification.  This Contract may not be amended except by signed agreement between the 
parties (a “Contract Change Notice”).  Notwithstanding the foregoing, no subsequent Statement of Work 
or Contract Change Notice executed after the Effective Date will be construed to amend this Contract 
unless it specifically states its intent to do so and cites the section or sections amended. 
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STATE OF MICHIGAN 
 

Contract Dept. 171 No.190000000301 
Brush Chippers, Stump Grinders and Related Forestry Equipment  

for Purchase & Rental 

 
SCHEDULE A 

STATEMENT OF WORK  
CONTRACT ACTIVITIES 

 
 

SCOPE OF WORK 

1.  Specifications   

1.1 The Contractor must provide the following: 
The Contractor is to provide Brush Chippers and Stump Grinders per Schedule B - Specifications.   

1- Reference Item – Brush Chipper 
Make: Mobark 

Model: Beever M18R-TD 

2- Reference Item – Stump Grinder 
Make: Bandit 

Model: 2600 Towable 

 

a) The specified equipment, must be the latest model in current production, satisfactory to meet the performance and design 
characteristics required in the specification.  

b) The specified equipment, shall be built in accordance with the U.S. Government, American National Standards (ANSI) and 
Federal and Michigan’s Occupational Safety and Health Administration (OSHA& MIOSHA) standard, and American 
Association of State Highway and Transportation Officials (AASHTO). 

c) The specified equipment, must be delivered fully assembled and equipped with manufacturer’s standard equipment necessary 
for operation. 

d) The Contractor is to submit manufacturer's product literature for the make and model provided in this contract.  

e) The literature is to show supporting data for the performance and design specifications described within Schedule B - 
Specifications. 

A. EQUIPMENT FOR PURCHASE 
1. Warranties 
a) Contractor shall provide a one (1) year warranty on parts and labor or the manufacturer’s warranty, whichever is greater. 
b) The warranty shall start when the State makes payment after equipment is checked and is deemed to be in full compliance of 

the specifications. 
  
c) Warranties for products offered, and service work performed under this contract include: 

Bandit provides a (1) year warranty/2,000 hour warranty on hand-fed chippers and stump grinders along with a 5 year/3,000 
hour “Guts” warranty on our workmanship of the following components:   

i. Bandit slide box system 
ii. Bandit disc/drum assembly 

Warranties for the engine will be provided by the engine vendor.   

A 90-day parts only warranty is provided by our service department.   

d) Warranty reporting: 
A Warranty Consideration Form must be submitted.  This form is available online at www.banditchippers.com or you can 
contact Bandit directly.  The form must be submitted with pictures and detailed information within 10 days of the failure.  A 
complete explanation of the warranty process is included in Schedule C - Brochures, Quotes & Warranty. 

2.  Recall Requirements and Procedures  
The Contractor shall notify the State and/or the ordering entity within 48 hours of a recall notice. 

3. Service Levels 

3.1 Time Frames  
All Contract Activities must be delivered within 120 calendar days from receipt of order.  The receipt of order date is pursuant to 
Section 2, Notice provisions of the Standard Contract Terms.   

http://www.banditchippers.com/
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3.2 Delivery 
Delivery will be expected within 120 calendar days for special orders and out of stock items, and 30 calendar days for in-stock 
items, upon date of order. Delivery will be made to the requested location and shall be F.O.B. Delivered or charged on a mileage 
rate or a one-time charge by Region (see Schedule D – Prosperity Regions) per Schedule E1 - Pricing. 
The State prefers Delivery terms that would provide unencumbered service with the most competitive rates.  The Contractor must 
select between A. or B. below for their primary shipping method. 

A. F.O.B. Delivered Items 
Prices shall be quoted "F.O.B.  Delivered" with transportation charges prepaid on ALL orders for State of Michigan and Extended 
Purchasing Participants. These terms apply to ALL locations in the State of Michigan.  Other F.O.B. terms will not be accepted and 
may disqualify a dealer from further consideration. 

B. F.O.B. dealership Items 
  
Prices shall be quoted "F.O.B.  Dealership" with transportation charges prepaid to the primary Contractor location on all orders for 
State of Michigan and Extended Purchasing Participants.  Contractors must also quote a delivery cost per Schedule E1 – Pricing, 
to facilitate calculation of delivery cost to various locations within Michigan.  The delivery cost per Schedule E1 – Pricing, will be 
added to the equipment price quoted to determine the “Total Price” for “F.O.B. Dealership” items.  Mileage will be calculated based 
upon the “Official Michigan Department of Transportation Highway Map”.  Other F.O.B. terms will not be accepted and may 
disqualify a dealer from further consideration.  The State reserves the right to make their own shipping arrangements. 

Freight Charges - Should an Agency order items that are below the minimum order requirement of the Contract, or should a 

Contractor quote F.O.B. Shipping Point on one-time purchases, the Contractor should choose the most economically advantageous 

carrier and must be approved by the using agency. 

United Parcel Service (UPS) must be used in instances where the weight of the shipment is less than 150 lbs., or where shipments 

could be separated into smaller parcels such as three (3) 50 lb. packages. 

If the Contractor fails to follow these shipping instructions, the State shall pay the shipping costs on the Contractor's invoice, minus 
the difference for the amount that was charged and the amount that would have been charged if the requested carrier had been 
used.  The State reserves the right to arrange their own freight. 

3.3 Training 
The Contractor must provide the following training:  
A comprehensive orientation training shall be provided at delivery or at an alternate time requested by the State. The training shall 
include equipment operation, maintenance, and inspection practices. 

Upon request, the Contractor shall provide 8 hours of mechanics and operators training for up to eight (8) employees.  The training 
is to be held at each ship to address.  The Contractor shall provide unit pricing for training in Schedule E1, Pricing. 

B. RENTAL/LEASE EQUIPMENT  
1. Specifications 

a) The Contractor shall provide Brush Chipper, Stump Grinder and Forestry related equipment for rental and/or lease that is 
similar in scope to equipment included in Schedule B, Specifications.  

b) Brand or trade names referred to herein are for identification purposes only, and do not limit the Contractor to such 
brands, provided alternates offered are equal in quality and function to those specified. 

c) In addition, the Contractor shall provide a complete list of Brush Chipper, Stump Grinder and Forestry related equipment 
available for rental and/or lease by category (e.g. other models of brush chippers, stump grinders, etc.) in Schedule E1 – 
Pricing, Catalog Pricing for Rental.  The State Contract Administrator may allow other types of equipment for 
rental/lease on the Catalog Schedule upon award and/or at a later date. 
The list shall include: 

i. Daily, weekly, and monthly rental/lease rates.   
ii. Percentage discount offered by category for such rates. 
iii. Only listed items that meet these requirements shall be included under this contract. 

d) All rental/leased equipment is to meet or exceed applicable federal and state safety standards as mandated by OSHA, 
and MIOSHA Motor Carrier Division.  This equipment is to meet or exceed applicable American National Standards 
Institute (ANSI) specifications.  The Contractor will provide written documentation guaranteeing compliance with all safety 
standards.   

e) The Contractor shall provide written documentation confirming satisfactory testing on equipment where mandated by law 
(to include but not limited to:  stress testing, dielectric testing, visual inspections) completed by a licensed and reputable 
testing firm. 

Rental equipment shall be no more than four (4) years old.  Equipment leased shall be the newest model year.   
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2. Availability and Delivery of Equipment 
a) Rental and Lease Equipment shall be available statewide. Statewide availability includes ALL locations of the Upper and 

Lower Peninsula.  
b) All requested orders must be delivered within two (2) calendar days/48 hours after receipt of order.  
c) Emergencies will be responded to within one (1) to six (6) hours. Equipment shall be available as both F.O.B. delivered 

and F.O.B. pick-up. 
d) No premium rates will be charged for delivery after normal business hours.   
e) Rental or leased equipment items shall be fully fueled and operational at the time of pick-up or delivery.   
f) The Contractor will be required to perform a walk-around equipment inspection at the time of delivery and pickup.  
g) The Contractor, or their Designee and the Program Manager or their Designee, shall document the inspection by mutual 

execution of an inspection document provided by the Contractor.   
h) The State is responsible for refueling all rented equipment upon its return. 

3. Maintenance/Service 
a) The Contractor will be responsible for all maintenance/service necessary to maintain satisfactory operation of rental 

equipment at no cost to the State. 
b) Equipment shall be serviced according to manufacturer specifications.  The Contractor shall maintain an equipment 

schedule for service and retain complete lifetime service records for all equipment. 
c) If a repair is needed and requires the piece of equipment to be out of service, the Contractor shall provide a replacement. 
d) Contractor will maintain a Dedicated Product Support Department to ensure proper function of rented or leased 

equipment. 
e) On-site maintenance must be performed according the recommended manufacturer maintenance schedule.   

4. Training 
The Contractor must provide the following training:  
An orientation training shall be provided upon request at the time of delivery. The training shall be deemed sufficient by the State, 
to include detailed equipment operation and minor maintenance and inspection practices. 

C. GENERAL REQUIREMENTS 

1.1 Incentives 
Contractor provides a 20% discount off retail prices per Schedule E1 – Pricing, on the Purchase of equipment including options 
per Schedule E2 – Options Pricing. 

Contractor allows trade-ins.   

2.1 Technical Support, Repairs and Maintenance 
a) The Contractor must specify its toll-free number for the State to make contact with the Contractor for technical support, 

repairs, and maintenance.   The Contractor must be available for calls and service during the hours of 8 am to 5 pm EST. 
1-800-952-0178 

b) When providing technical support, the Call Center must resolve the caller’s issue within 30 minutes.  If the caller’s issue 
cannot be resolved within 2 hours, on-site service must be scheduled.  The on-site service must be performed within 36 
hours of the time the issue was scheduled for service.   

2.2 Reporting 
The Contractor must submit, to the Contract Administrator or their designee, the following written reports:   

a) Maintenance/service report 
b) Regional rental report 
c) Regional purchase report 
d) By the second Friday of every December, the Contractor must submit a report of recycled content in commodities sold in 

that calendar year to Yvon Dufour or Designee, DTMB Procurement. 

2.3 Meetings 
The Contractor must attend the following meetings: 

a) Kick-off meeting within 30 calendar days of the Effective Date. 
b) The State may request other meetings, as it deems appropriate. 

3. Staffing 

3.1 Contractor Representative 
The Contractor must appoint a Product Representative, specifically assigned to State of Michigan accounts, that will respond to 
State inquiries regarding the Contract Activities, answering questions related to ordering and delivery, etc. (the “Contractor 
Representative”). 

Brenda Lint 
Phone: (800) 952-0178 ext. 179 

Email:  brendalint@banditchippers.com 
The Contractor must notify the Contract Administrator at least 30 calendar days before removing or assigning a new Contractor 
Representative. 

3.2 Customer Service Toll-Free Number 
The Contractor must specify its toll-free number for the State to make contact with the Contractor Representative.  The Contractor 
Representative must be available for calls during the hours of 8 am to 5 pm EST.     

1-800-952-0178 

mailto:brendalint@banditchippers.com
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3.3 Disclosure of Subcontractors   
If the Contractor intends to utilize subcontractors, the Contractor must disclose the following: 
The legal business name; address; telephone number; a description of subcontractor’s organization and the services it will provide; 
and information concerning subcontractor’s ability to provide the Contract Activities.  
The relationship of the subcontractor to the Contractor.  
Whether the Contractor has a previous working experience with the subcontractor.  If yes, provide the details of that previous 
relationship. 
A complete description of the Contract Activities that will be performed or provided by the subcontractor. 
The subcontractor and/or supplier will attach a statement addressed to the Contractor verifying that the warranty will be 
transferable to the State; this statement is to include signatures from the supplier and/or subcontractor AND the manufacturer. 

3.4 Security 
The Contractor may be subject the following security procedures:  

Valid proof of State ID for delivery personnel entering secured locations. 

Additional security measures provided by the Contractor include: 
Contractor representatives would contact the facility prior to delivery.   
All Contractor employees are subject to a full background check through STT Security Services.   
Contractor trucks delivering equipment are clearly marked with company name and logo.   

4. Pricing 

4.1 Price Term 
a) Pricing is firm for a 365 day period (“Pricing Period”).  The first pricing period begins on the Effective Date.  Adjustments 

may be requested, in writing, by either party and will take effect no earlier than the next Pricing Period.   The State 
reserves the right to adjust the pricing period and allow automatic updates with limitations.   

f) Pricing on all items listed in Schedule B, Specifications (or approved alternates) shall be firm-fixed.  All remaining items 
within Contractor’s “*catalog” shall be available at a firm-fixed discount.  The State Contract Administrator may allow 
other types of equipment for rental/lease on the Catalog Schedule upon award and/or at a later date. 

b) All “*catalog” pricing must be published and available at all times via website access, and/or electronic/printed price 
pages per Schedule E1 - Pricing.  Price quotes issued from the Contractor to the State must be verifiable via published 
pricing. The State reserves the right to limit “catalog” items at any time for any reason. It is expected the Contractor’s 
Catalog items shall provide the best prices available to the State at all times and be firm-fixed.  The State may remove 
items from the “Catalog” at any time without cause.  Catalog pricing shall be submitted in the “Catalog Pricing” page, of 
Schedule E1 – Pricing.   

*“Contractor’s Catalog” consists of Schedule E1 - Pricing 

4.2 Price Changes 
a) Adjustments will be based on changes in actual Contractor costs.  Any request must be supported by written evidence 

documenting the change in costs.  The State may consider sources, such as the Consumer Price Index; Producer Price 
Index; other pricing indices as needed; economic and industry data; manufacturer or supplier letters noting the increase in 
pricing; and any other data the State deems relevant.   

b) Following the presentation of supporting documentation, both parties will have 30 days to review the information and 
prepare a written response.  If the review reveals no need for modifications, pricing will remain unchanged unless mutually 
agreed to by the parties.  If the review reveals that changes are needed, both parties will negotiate such changes, for no 
longer than 30 days, unless extended by mutual agreement. 

c) The Contractor remains responsible for Contract Activities at the current price for all orders received before the mutual 
execution of a Change Notice indicating the start date of the new Pricing Period.  

4.3 Electronic Catalog 
To enable catalog management functionality, the Contractor may be required to supply the State with product and pricing 
information as identified in Schedule F – SIGMA Catalog Template of this RFP.  The Contractor must supply the State with 
updated product and pricing information over the duration of the Contract using the then- current catalog template provided by the 
State. Product and price changes provided in this manner will not take effect until the catalog is updated in the State’s procurement 
system. 

5. Ordering 

5.1 Authorizing Document  
The appropriate authorizing document for the Contract will be a blanket purchase order (Termed as a Direct Order (DO) in SIGMA).   

5.2 Order Verification  
The Contractor must have internal controls, approved by DTMB-Procurement, to verify abnormal orders and to ensure that only 
authorized individuals place orders.  

6. Acceptance 

6.1  Acceptance, Inspection and Testing  
The State will use the following criteria to determine acceptance of the Contract Activities: 

a) Equipment shall be delivered in new condition. Damaged equipment will not be accepted. The Contractor will repair or 
replace the damaged equipment at the Contractor’s expense. 

b) The Contractor shall provide documentation upon delivery that provides itemized deliverables.  

c) Acceptance is not complete for partial deliveries until final deliverables are received. 
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6.2  Final Acceptance 
a) The Contractor shall deliver the equipment. The State, or their designee, shall inspect the equipment and approve 

acceptance of goods upon delivery.  

b) All set-up and/or training and orientation shall be completed. 
c) Per Standard Contract Terms, Section 16, Acceptance. 

7. Invoice and Payment 

7.1 Invoice Requirements 
All invoices submited to the State must include: (a) date; (b) purchase order; (c) quantity; (d) itemized description of the Contract 
Activities; (e) unit price; (f) shipping cost (if any); and (g) total price; and (h) contract number. 

7.2 Payment Methods 
The State will make payment for Contract Activities by EFT as outlined in section 20 of Standard Contract Terms. 

8. Additional Requirements 

8.1 Environmental and Energy Efficient Products 
The Contractor must provide products that meet the following environmental or energy efficient standards:  
(OR) 
The Contractor must identify any energy efficient, bio-based, or otherwise environmentally friendly products used in the products. 
Contractor must include any relevant third-party certification, including the verification of a United States department of agriculture 
certified bio-based product label.   

8.2 Hazardous Chemical Identification    
In accordance with the federal Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act, 42 USC 11001, et  
seq., as amended, the Contractor must provide a Material Safety Data Sheet listing any hazardous chemicals,  
as defined in 40 CFR §370.2, to be delivered.  Each hazardous chemical must be properly identified, including  
any applicable identification number, such as a National Stock Number or Special Item Number.   
 
The Contractor must identify any hazardous chemicals that will be provided under any resulting contract.   

8.3 Mercury Content 
Pursuant to MCL 18.1261d, mercury-free products must be procured when possible.  The Contractor must explain if it intends to 
provide products containing mercury, the amount or concentration of mercury, and whether cost competitive alternatives exist.  If a 
cost competitive alternative does exist, the Contractor must provide justification as to why the particular product is essential.  All 
products containing mercury must be labeled as containing mercury. 

8.4  Brominated Flame Retardants 
The State prefers to purchase products that do not contain brominated flame retardants (BFRs) whenever possible.  The 
Contractor must disclose whether the products contain BFRs. 

8.5 Licensing Agreement 
The Contractor must provide a copy of any applicable licensing agreement.  

8.6 Key Personnel 
The Contractor must appoint one individual who will be directly responsible for the day to day operations of the Contract (“Key 
Personnel”).  Key Personnel must be specifically assigned to the State account, be knowledgeable on the contractual 
requirements, and respond to State inquires within 8 hours.  
  

Brenda Lint, Assistant Sales Manager 
Phone: (800) 952-0178 

Email:  brendalint@banditchippers.com 
 

The Contractor may not remove or assign Key Personnel without the prior consent of the State.  Prior consent is not required for 
reassignment for reasons beyond the Contractor’s control, including illness, disability, death, leave of absence, personal 
emergency circumstances, resignation, or termination for cause.  The State may request a résumé and conduct an interview before 
approving a change.  The State may require a 30 calendar day training period for replacement personnel.   
The Contractor must identify the Key Personnel, indicate where they will be physically located, describe the functions they will 
perform.   

Brenda Lint, Assistant Sales Manager 
Located at Bandit Headquarters, 

Bandit Industries, Inc. 
6750 Millbrook Road 

Remus, MI  49340 
Phone: (800) 952-0178 ext. 179 

Email:  brendalint@banditchippers.com 
 
 

8.7 Organizational Chart  

mailto:brendalint@banditchippers.com
mailto:brendalint@banditchippers.com
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Jack Cooper, Inv. Control Production Line/
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Perry Athey
Eric Bailey
Norm Fox 

Brad Hopkins 
Joe Whitehead 

Parts 
Clerical Staff
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Dustin Powell 
Inside 
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9. Invoice Credits 
Late or improper completion of the Contract Activities will cause loss and damage to the State and Extending Purchasing 
Participants and it would be impracticable and extremely difficult to fix the actual damage sustained by the State and/or Extending 
Purchasing Participants.  Therefore, if there is late or improper completion of the Contract Activities, the State, and the Ordering 
Entity are entitled to collect invoice credits in the amount of 2/10th of 1% of the Purchase Order for each day the Contractor fails to 
remedy the late or improper completion of the Work. 

10. Liquidated Damages  
Unauthorized Removal of Key Personnel will interfere with the timely and proper completion of the Contract, to the loss and 
damage of the State, and it would be impracticable and extremely difficult to fix the actual damage sustained by the State.  
Therefore, the State may assess liquidated damages against Contractor as specified below.   

The State is entitled to collect $500 per individual per day for the removal of any Key Personnel without prior approval of the State.  

The State is entitled to collect $500 per individual per day for an unapproved or untrained key personnel replacement. 

 



1

2

1.0 Basic Requirements:  Bandit 19XPC

1.1 Chippers shall be of heavy duty construction and built in accordance with all FMVSS, OSHA, MIOSHA, ANSI, State, and Federal standards 

where applicable

Yes

1.2 Unit, numbers shall be bead welded or welded to a plate and bolted in a conspicuous location where functioning of the chipper will not be 

affected.

Yes

1.3 Chippers shall be 18 inch capacity drum type, mounted on tandem axle trailer Yes

1.4 Length of units shall not exceed 240 inches in transport configuration Yes (with pan folded up)

1.5 Overall height shall be 120 inches maximum Yes

1.6 Overall width shall not exceed 102 inches Yes

1.7 Overall weight shall be not exceed 12,500 lbs. Yes

2.0 Engine:

2.3 Engine shall be heavy duty industrial, liquid cooled Diesel, 170 HP minimum Yes

2.4 The unit shall be equipped with a Tier IV emission compliant diesel engine Yes

2.5 Oil filter shall be spin-on type Yes

2.6 Chipper shall have two (2) stage heavy duty air cleaner Yes

2.7 Spin-on type primary and secondary fuel filters with water separator shall be provided Yes

2.8 High engine temperature/low oil pressure shutdown system shall be provided Yes

2.9 Hour meter shall provided in plain sight, oil pressure activated to operate only when the engine is running Yes

2.10 Complete engine shall be enclosed with lockable sheet metal to protect against vandalism Yes

2.11 Electrical system shall be 12 volt with low maintenance, minimum 1400 CCA battery Yes (Would be an option)

2.12 Radiator shall be equipped with a removable radiator fine screen Yes   

2.13 Lockable fuel tank capacity shall be 40 gallon minimum Yes (Would be an option)

3.0 Trailer:

3.1 Frame shall be heavy duty construction of rectangular Steel tubing, 2” X 6” minimum Yes

3.2 Center beam shall be 4” X 6” minimum
3 x 6

3.3 All welds shall be continuous Yes

3.4 Suspension shall be tandem axle HD rubber torsion axle type with a minimum 16,000 pound rating Yes

3.5 Manufacturer’s standard fenders and splash guards shall be provided Yes

3.6 Tongue shall be adjustable from 20 to 30 inches, and have a 3 inch pintle type hitch Yes

3.7 Tongue jack shall be non-swivel type, with 10,000 pound capacity, with sand pad Yes

3.8 Safety chains shall be 3/8 inch minimum diameter and have a tensile strength of at least equal to the gross trailer weight, fitted with 

safety clip hooks Yes

3.9 Brakes shall be hydraulic surge type on both axles with break away control Yes

3.10 Tires shall be LT235/75R17.5, load range H Yes

3.11 Spare tire and wheel with mounting bracket shall be provided Yes (Would be an option)

3.12 Unit shall have a lockable steel combination battery/tool box Yes two separate options

4.0 Paint and safety decals: 

4.1 The unit shall be painted manufactures standard color, paint shall be a chemically cured, electrostatically applied, two component 

urethane topcoat, with a two component urethane primer and military grade resigns Yes

4.2 Unit will be equipped with all required safety decals and signage Yes

5.0 Lighting:

5.1  Lights will be DOT approved tail, stop and turn LED type, wired for turn signals independent of stop lights Yes

5.2 Per MDOT supplied - Trailer Wiring Diagram, trailer connector shall be 7-way round pin Berg type , wired for turn signals independent of 

stop, compatible with trailers that have amber or side turn lamps Yes (Would be an option)

5.3 Strobe light, class 1, 360 degree, LED, amber shall be pedestal mounted toward the rear of the chipper. Strobe light to be powered by 

engine battery and controlled by a weather proof switch at control panel Yes

5.4 All wires passing through holes in metal or non-metal wearing surfaces, which could cause wear of the insulation, shall be adequately 

protected by rubber or plastic grommets, and/or non-metal conduit. Yes

5.6 Ends of all wires shall be adequately anchored to prevent loosening Yes

5.7  All wiring shall be properly secured to the trailer or engine by proper wiring hangers Yes

5.8 All electrical connections shall be soldered and enclosed in heat shrink or in water tight junction blocks
connectors

5.9 Scotch locks and wire nuts are not acceptable

6.0 Cutting System:

6.1 Cutting system shall be drum type with a minimum drum size of 36 inches in diameter and 23 inches in width 37 dia x 22 wide

6.2 Drum shall weigh 1,200 pounds minimum with shaft Yes

6.3 Drum shall have four (4) knife pockets, 10” X 13.5” X 8” deep welded into face of drum at a 90 degree angle 10 3/8 X 4X 8 Deep

6.4 Knife Holders: four (4) removable knife holders to accept A 10 ½ inch knife. Bolted to drum using four ¾ inch Grade 8 bolts per holder.
holders are welded solid

#1 - Specification # C17-0501.18 18 Inch Drum Type Brush Chipper

BRUSH CHIPPER - Reference Morbark Beever M18R-TD

STATE OF MICHIGAN
Contract No. 190000000301

Brush Chippers, Stump Grinders & Related Forestry Equipment

SCHEDULE B

SPECIFICATIONS

Equipment - Purchase & Rental

SPEC SECTION
C17-0501.18 18 Inch Drum Type Brush Chipper

C17-0001.18 Towable 21 Inch Diameter Type Stump Grinder 



6.5 Knifes: four (4) double-edged, interchangeable, 5 “ wide 5/8 “ thick, A8 grade steel Yes

6.6 Drum shall rotate on a 2 15/16 inch stress proofed steel shaft at a speed of at least 1,200rpm 1,080 rpm

6.7 Lower chipper housing shall be constructed of 3/8 inch minimum side plate with reinforcement plates at bearing locations Chipper Base: (Front) 3/16" - Chipper 

Base: (Back) 1/2" - Belly Band: 1/4" - 

Right throat side: 1/4" - Left throat side: 

1/4" - Throat Bottom: 1/2" - Chipper 

Hood: 1/4"

6.8 Upper chipper housing shall be constructed of ¼ inch minimum plate and be hinged to the lower housing to permit easy knife access
Yes

6.9 Chips shall be discharged by combination of centrifugal force and air movement created by drum impeller Yes

6.10 Chute shall be adjustable to allow chips to be directed over 360 degrees. Rotation shall be continuous using hydraulic controls
Yes

6.11 Chute shall have a discharge cleanout door on bottom of chute assembly Yes

6.12 Discharge height shall be 110 inches Yes

7.0 In-feed System:

7.1 In-feed Chute: Opening at end of in-feed to be a minimum of 65" wide x 38" high. Yes

7.2 Opening at feed roller to be a minimum of 31" wide x 20" high. 5 wide x 23 high

7.3 Sides and top shall be constructed from 1/4" steel plate with a 3/8" floor.  Entire in-feed system removable with hand tools
1/4" all around welded

7.4 Length from feed wheel to ground level to exceed 85 inches Yes

7.5 Top, horizontal feed wheel designed with end caps to help  eliminate binding and vine wrapping shall be a minimum of 18" in 

diameter x 29 1/2" long.  15-3/4 dia x 24-5/16 long

7.6 Top feed wheel mounted in a support to allow the entire assembly to travel up to 20" above the in-feed bottom Yes

7.7 Top feed wheel hydraulically driven using H-80 chain & sprocket drive assembly Yes (We use double 80 chain)

7.8 Bottom horizontal feed wheel shall be 29 1/2” wide x 9” in diameter 24-7/16 wide x 10-5/8 dia

7.9 Both feed wheels shall be equipped with serrated and straight teeth for positive grabbing of large diameter logs and brushy material
all straight teeth

7.10 Feed wheel pivot arm:  Assembly to be ¼” thick boxed frame construction with 3/8" thick sides for bearing support. Equipped with 

deflector plate to prevent feed wheel stalling Yes

7.11 Shaft to be lubricated & mounted through graphite impregnated bushings at each end for long life and ease of movement.
Does not apply to slide box system

7.12 Feed wheel shall have the capability to be hydraulically raised for access to the anvil by using the valve provided.    A 1" diameter lock pin 

that extends across the width of the entire feed opening shall also be provided Yes

8.0 Automatic Feed System:

8.1 Chippers shall be equipped with an automatic engine speed monitoring system that senses the speed of the engine through the engine 

ECM Yes

8.2 Automatic Feed system will automatically control the feeding of material into the cutter system according to engine rpm
Yes

8.3 System shall have the ability to reverse material automatically and in turn restart the feeding process without operator interface once the 

engine returns to full rpm Yes

9.0 Clutch:

9.1 Chippers shall be equipped with a spring loaded Rockford clutch Yes

10.0 Hydraulics System:

10.1 Unit shall have a variable force hydraulic feed system with reversing automatic feed works, designed to keep constant hydraulic down 

pressure on the yoke in lieu of using down pressure springs on the top feed roller.  The system must also allow for an operator  to 

manually increase the down pressure with valve provided.

Springs are used for constant pressure. 

Hydraulic available for the operator

10.2 Tank:  40-gallon capacity with a ball valve at its outlet 30 gallon

10.3 The tank will have a cap that is vented and lockable Yes

10.4 Tank shall be equipped with a Rochester float type sight gauge sight glass

10.5 Tank must also have a clean out door for maintenance No clean out door

10.6 Filter:  10 micron, Spin-on type Yes

10.7 Pump:  Vickers Priority type with a split system, producing a Minimum of 9 GPM to feed works and down pressure, driven directly from 

the engine. Salami pump

10.8 Valve:  Gresen V-20, detented in 3 positions - valve equipped with a quick coupler to mount pressure gauge for routine maintenance 

checks. energy valve

10.9 Hydraulic motors:  White Geroler style, 32 CI displacement Minimum on top feed wheel & 45 CI on bottom feed wheel.
Yes

10.10 Safety bar:  Feed bar at in-feed chute with forward, neutral and reverse feed system positions.  Safety bar has stops for forward and 

reverse positions to protect hydraulic valve spool. Yes

10.11 Cylinders:  One Energy O-Ring cylinder mounted on each side of feed wheel pivot arm to absorb shock and assist in lifting the feed wheel 

for routine maintenance single cylinder

11.0 Instrumentation:

11.1 Chippers shall have: Yes

11.2 Ignition key switch with 3 sets of keys Yes

11.3 Hour meter Yes

11.4 Ammeter Yes

11.5 Tachometer Yes

11.6 Temperature gauge Yes

11.7 Oil pressure gauge Yes

12.0 Winch:

12.1 Chippers shall be equipped with a hydraulically powered winch capable of lifting material onto feed table Yes

12.2 Winch shall have a pull capacity of 5000 LBs Yes

12.3 Rope shall have a manufacturer rated pull of 10,200 pounds Yes

12.4 Winch shall include 100 feet of 7/16 inch diameter Synthetic rope and 10 feet of chafe guard at hook end 5/16" std 3/8" rope is an option

12.5 All ratings shall be established according to standard SAE J706 Yes

12.6 There shall be a selector valve to eliminate feed roller movement when winch is activated and stop winch movement when feed system is 

in use Yes



1.0 Basic Requirements: Bandit Model 2600 Towable

1.1 Stump grinder shall be of heavy duty construction and built in accordance with all FMVSS, OSHA, MIOSHA, ANSI, State, and Federal 

standards where applicable

yes

1.2 Unit, numbers shall be bead welded or welded to a plate and bolted in a conspicuous location where functioning of the stump grinder will 

not be affected.

yes

1.3 Stump grinder shall have a 21 inch wheel diameter mounted on single axle trailer yes

1.4 Cutter wheel speed shall be approximately 1700 RPM yes

1.5 Length of units shall not exceed 155 inches in transport configuration yes

1.6 Overall height shall be 72.25 inches maximum yes

1.7 Overall width shall not exceed 63.25 inches yes

1.8 Overall weight shall be not exceed 3720 lbs. yes

2.0 Engine:

2.3 Engine shall be heavy duty industrial, liquid cooled Diesel, 74 HP minimum yes

2.4 The unit shall be equipped with a Tier IV emission compliant diesel engine yes

2.5 Oil filter shall be spin-on type yes

2.6 Chipper shall have two (2) stage heavy duty air cleaner yes

2.7 Spin-on type primary and secondary fuel filters with water separator shall be provided yes

2.8 High engine temperature/low oil pressure shutdown system shall be provided yes

2.9 Hour meter shall provided in plain sight, oil pressure activated to operate only when the engine is running yes

2.10 Complete engine shall be enclosed with lockable sheet metal to protect against vandalism yes

2.11 Electrical system shall be 12 volt with low maintenance, minimum 530 CCA battery yes

2.12 Radiator shall be equipped with a removable radiator fine screen yes

2.13 Lockable fuel tank capacity shall be 20 gallon minimum yes

2.14 Fuel tank shall be equiped with a drain plug and sight gauge yes

3.0 Trailer:

3.1 Frame shall be heavy duty construction of rectangular Steel tubing, 2” X 6” minimum 2 x 4 x ¼ tube

3.2 Center beam shall be 4” X 6” minimum 4 x 4 x 3/8 tube

3.3 All welds shall be continuous yes

3.4 Suspension shall be single axle 5,200 pound Torflex EZ lube yes

3.5 Brakes shall be electric with break away control yes

3.6 Manufacturer’s standard fenders and splash guards shall be provided yes

3.7 Trailer shall be equipped with a 2 inch ball hitch rated to handle the weight of the unit yes

3.8 Tongue jack shall be 5000 pound capacity, with sand pad yes

3.9 Two (2) safety chains shall be provided which have a tensile strength of at least equal to the gross trailer weight, fitted with safety clip 

hooks yes

3.10 Tires shall be 225/75R15 yes

3.11 Spare tire and wheel shall be provided yes

4.0 Paint and Safety Decals: 

4.1 The unit shall be painted manufactures standard color, paint shall be a chemically cured, electrostatically applied, two component 

urethane topcoat, with a two component urethane primer and military grade resigns
yes

4.2 Unit will be equipped with all required safety decals and signage yes

5.0 Lighting:

5.1 Lights will be DOT approved tail, stop and turn LED type, wired for turn signals independent of stop lights yes

5.2 Trailer shall be wired per MDOT supplied - Trailer Wiring Diagram, trailer connector shall be 7-way round pin Berg type , wired for turn 

signals independent of stop, compatible with trailers that have amber or side turn lamps
yes

5.3 All wires passing through holes in metal or non-metal wearing surfaces, which could cause wear of the insulation, shall be adequately 

protected by rubber or plastic grommets, and/or non-metal conduit. yes

5.4 Ends of all wires shall be adequately anchored to prevent loosening yes

5.5 All wiring shall be properly secured to the trailer or engine by proper wiring hangers yes

5.6 All electrical connections shall be soldered and enclosed in heat shrink or in water tight junction blocks yes

5.7 Scotch locks and wire nuts are not acceptable yes

6.0 Cutting System:

6.1 Cutting system shall be wheel type with a minimum diameter of 21 inches and 1.25 inches in width yes

6.2 Unit shall have a minimum of 24 carbide replaceable teeth yes

6.3 Unit shall have a cut/swing  range of 68 inches yes

6.4 Unit shall have a cut depth of 22 inches yes

6.5 Unit shall have a cut height of 27.5 inches yes

6.6 Rubber debris chip curtains to be mounted on all sides of the unit for chip containment yes

7.0 Hydraulics System:

7.1 Tank shall have 19.5-gallon capacity yes

7.2 Tank will have a cap that is vented and lockable yes

7.3 Tank shall be equiped with drain plug  and sight gauge yes

7.4 Unit shall be equipped with a 10 micron, spin-on type filter yes

7.5 Unit shall be equipped with a hydraulic pump capable of operating all features of the unit yes

7.6 Unit shall be equipped with hydraulic pressure reliefs set to provide hydraulic system protection yes

7.7 Unit shall have an 80 cc hydraulic drive motor yes

7.8 Unit shall be equiped with two (2) 3 inch x 9 inch swing cylinders yes

7.9 Unit shall be equiped with one (1) 2.75 inch x 8 inch up/down cylinder yes

7.10 Unit shall be equiped with one (1) 3 inch x 48 inch cylinder for telescoping tongue yes

7.11 All hydraulic lines shall be adequately protected and shall be properly secured to the unit by proper hose clamps yes

8.0 Swing Out Operator Console

#2 - Specification # C17-0001.18 Towable 21 Inch Diameter Type Stump Grinder 

STUMP GRINDER - Reference Bandit 2600 Towable 



8.1 Unit shall have a swing out operators console yes

8.2 Operators console shall have a Lexan protective window yes

8.3 Operators console shall have a rubber debris curtain yes

8.4 Unit shall have a three (3) bank control valve yes

8.5 One control valve shall operate cutter wheel up/down yes

8.6 One control valve shall operate cutter wheel swing left/right yes

8.7 One control valve shall operate telescoping tongue in/out yes

8.8 Ignition key switch with 3 sets of keys yes

8.9 Hour meter yes

8.10 Ammeter yes

8.11 Tachometer yes

8.12 Temperature gauge yes

8.13 Oil pressure gauge yes

9.0 Miscellaneous:

9.1 Provide 4 hours of operator training, at a time and location determined by the State after unit has been accepted and is ready to be 

placed into service yes

9.2 2- Operating manuals yes

9.3 2- Parts manuals yes

9.4 2- Service manuals yes

9.5 1- Safety & training video yes



The Most Powerful Feed System Available
The Intimidator 19XPC features Bandit’s most powerful feed system 
available. The Slide Box Feed System features a massive 25” wide by 
15-¾” diameter top feed wheel powered by a chain drive system, and 
a 25” wide by 10-5/8” diameter bottom feed wheel roller, generating 
an astonishing 10,824.32 lb-ft of pulling power. This means larger 
material is pulled in easier, reducing the time and labor costs for 
trimming while increasing production.
 
Excels at Chipping Large Diameter Materials
The large 37” diameter drum allows much of the material to be 
chipped on the bottom half of the drum, with the grain of the wood like 
a disc-style chipper. Large limbs and whole trees are chipped using 
less energy and with less vibration, maximizing fuel economy and 
reducing maintenance. The large chipper opening and sloped infeed 
system makes it easy to feed large logs, and whole trees into the 
chipper. And with aggressive engine options over 200 horsepower, the 
Intimidator 19XPC has plenty of power to tackle big projects.
 
Significantly Less Maintenance
The Intimidator 19XPC has a heavy, reinforced drum with internal 
baffles. The chipper drum and shaft should last the lifetime of the 
chipper and are backed by a five-year GUTS warranty. Rugged 
construction and heavy- duty components throughout the Intimidator 
19XPC help ensure long life and trouble-free performance. We realize 
what it costs when a chipper is down, and though we can’t eliminate 
all downtime, we do our best to minimize it.

19XPC_1625-17

All specifications, dimensions and options are subject to change without notice, and were current at the time of printing. Dimensions may vary, depending on options and engines selected. Bandit Industries, Inc. reserves the right to change designs, specifications and options without prior notice. © 2017 Bandit Industries, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

CALL YOUR LOCAL BANDIT SALES REPRESENTATIVE TO SCHEDULE A DEMONSTRATION TODAY!

 FIND US ONLINE	 WWW.BANDITCHIPPERS.COM
6750 Millbrook Rd. • Remus, MI 49340 • 1-800-952-0178
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Higher Quality Chips Per Load
The Intimidator 19XPC throws chips with more force due to the pocket 
design, the larger drum diameter, smooth transition, smooth discharges 
and the patented Power Slot. This means more chips per load and fewer 
trips to the dump site. It also means chips from a Bandit chipper have 
better uniformity compared to rival machines, commanding higher 
prices when sold and making them easier to dispose of.
 
Slide Box Feed System
This unique system allows the top feed wheel to move straight up and 
down with the flow and diameter of material passing through the feed 
system into the chipper. The slide box feed system provides direct 
down pressure for crushing material. Included within the slide box, 
is the patented spring tensioning system along with the hydraulic lift 
cylinder providing additional down pressure for unmatched pulling and 
compressing power making the unit easier to feed and more productive.

INTIMIDATOR™ 19XPC
19” Capacity Hand-Fed Chipper

The Intimidator 19XPC is a powerful drum-style 
chipper that can easily handle big limbs, forked 
material and whole trees. It’s an extremely 
versatile chipper, with one large 15-3/4” diameter 
top feed wheel, the 19XPC has the power to pull 
in the largest limbs and even whole trees. With 
its solid steel welded construction, proven feed 
system, durable components, and chip throwing 
technologies, the Intimidator 19XPC is a favorite for 
tree services needing a high-capacity chipper that’s 
easy to maneuver.

DURABLE AND POWERFUL.
•	 Aggressive whole tree chipping power in a 

maneuverable package
•	 Large 37”diameter reinforced chipping drum
•	 Wide 20-1/2”x 20-7/8”opening for processing
     large limbs and whole trees



Intimidator™ 19XPC 
Specifications
ENGINES
TOWABLE:
  165 - 213 HP

UNDERCARRIAGES
TOWABLE:
AXLE -  Single 12,000 lb. electric brake axles
TIRES - (2) 235/75R 16” tires mounted on 
	 8-bolt heavy-duty gray rims

MEASUREMENTS:
TOWABLE:

Length: 
(Infeed Open)

20’ 3”

Width: 7’ 7”
Height 8’ 6”
Weight: 10,900 lbs
Fuel Tank: 40 gal
Hyd.Tank: 30 gal

OTHER SPECIFICATIONS:
Capacity:	 19”

Throat Opening:	 20-½” x 20-7/8”

Drum:	 37” diameter x 22” wide

	 (3/8” Thick)

RPM:	 1,080

Feed System:	 Slide box

Adjustable Springs:	 2 - 21”	
Top horizontal feed wheel:	 25” wide x 15-3/4” 

	 diameter

Bottom horizontal feed wheel:	 25” wide x 10-5/8” 

	 diameter

Displacement (CID): 	 63.9

Hydraulic Motors:	 2

Discharge:	 345º swivel

Deflector:	 3-Position Manual

Hitch:	 3 Position - 2-½” Pintle 

Frame:	   2” x 6” main frame 
	 rectangular tubing with a
	 3” x 6” tongue

Fenders:	   Preformed 12 gauge aluminum 
	 tread brite fenders with mud shields

Tongue Jack:	  8,000 pound “Bulldog” tongue
	 jack, adjustable for height with
	 15” travel capacity and
	 stationary foot pad

Popular Options

Rope/Line Shear Device (standard)
Provides an improved chance that rope or lines 
inadvertently entering the chipper may be cut.

Last Chance Cables (standard)
Stops/reverses the feed wheel when pulled in 
case of an emergency.

Operator Safety Control Bar (standard)
Wraps around three sides of the infeed chute and 
controls the direction of the feed wheels.

Wood Pusher Paddle (standard)
Used to feed small wood debris into the chipper.

Chipper Hood Pin w/Padlock (standard)
Prevents unauthorized access to the disc or drum.

Chipper Hood Engine Disable Plug (standard)
Prevents engine from being started without 
the hood pin in place.

Hydraulic Bottom Bump Bar (option)
Stops feed wheels via mechanical connection when 
bumped, diverting hydraulic power away from the 
feed wheels.

Safety Features

Intimidator™ 19XPC
19” capacity drum-style chipper

ALERT  
ORANGE

BANDIT
YELLOW

CAT
YELLOW

GREEN BLACK WHITE

Standard & Custom Colors Available 
Choose from six standard colors, or select  
a custom color to match your fleet.

The Bandit Backbone™ Support
The Bandit Backbone™ is Bandit’s 
commitment to customer service and 
support. It’s always been a cornerstone 
of Bandit’s philosophy, and today that 
backbone is stronger than ever. If you 
own a Bandit track carrier – regardless 
the age, hours, or warranty status – the 
Bandit Backbone is here to support you.

Gas or Diesel Engine Option Available 
The Model 19XPC can be equipped with a range of gas and 
diesel engine options from 165 - 213 horsepower.









MODEL 2600
74-HP Towable Stump Grinder

For operators who prefer the simplicity of a towable stump 
grinder but are tired of constant belt adjustments and 
maintenance, the Model 2600 is an exceptional choice. This 
machine combines aggressive horsepower in a compact, 
lightweight design that makes stump grinding as easy 
as ready, set, tow! Available with numerous options and 
reliable, beltless hydrostatic drive, the Model 2600 is an 
exceptional performer for rental companies, municipalities, 
and stump grinding professionals.

MINIMAL DOWNTIME. MAXIMUM PRODUCTIVITY.
•	 Low-maintenance hydrostatic drive
•	 74-horsepower diesel engine options
•	 Available with radio remote control

 FIND US ONLINE	 WWW.BANDITCHIPPERS.COM

6750 Millbrook Rd. • Remus, MI 49340 • 1-800-952-0178

CALL YOUR LOCAL BANDIT SALES REPRESENTATIVE TO SCHEDULE A DEMONSTRATION TODAY! 2600-0415

All specifications, dimensions and options are subject to change without notice, and were current at the time of printing. Dimensions may vary, depending on options and engines 
selected. Bandit Industries, Inc. reserves the right to change designs, specifications and options without prior notice. © 2015 Bandit Industries, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

As Easy as Tow-and-Go
	 The Model 2600 rides on a heavy-duty 5,200-pound Torflex axle 

and goes after stumps with a wide 68” swing arc for minimal 
repositioning. It can reach up to 27-½” and cut to a depth of 
22” to handle large stumps with ease. It features the Revolution 
cutterwheel which delivers maximum cutting power with exceptional 
chip containment. The Model 2600 also features a standard 
48” telescoping tongue to help fine-tune position at stump.

 
Direct Power At Your Fingertips
	 Powering the Model 2600 is a CAT or Perkins 61-horsepower Tier 

4i diesel engine. With hydrostatic direct-drive, there are no belts, 
jackshafts, bearings or associated parts to maintain, making the 
operation and maintenance of these machines extremely simple. 
Power application with hydrostatic direct-drive is typically much 
smoother than traditional belt drive, making the Model 2600 a 
breeze to operate. All machine functions are controlled via a 
swing-out operator’s console; a wireless radio remote is optional.

 
Proven Reputation for Service & Support
	 Bandit stump grinders have earned the reputation of being the best 

economical decision you can make for a long-term investment stump 
grinder. Backed by a factory and worldwide dealer support network for 
parts and service, your Bandit will remain a valuable asset to your fleet.

Specifications
Dimensions:	
Length:	 155”	 Height:	 72-¼”
Width:	 63-¼”	 Weight:	 3,720 lbs.
Fuel Tank:	 20 gallons	 Hydraulic Tank:	 19.5 gallons

Cutterwheel System:
21” diameter x 1-¼” thick Revolution wheel
Engagement:	 Hydrostatic	 Cutter Depth:	 22”
Cutter Swing:	 68”	 Cutter Height:	 27-½”	

Engine:
74 horsepower engine

HAND-FED CHIPPERS      STUMP GRINDERS     WHOLE TREE CHIPPERS     THE BEAST®     FORESTRY MOWERS     ATTACHMENTS 
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State of Michigan Prosperity Regions

Service Delivery Regions

1a. Western UP Prosperity Region
1b. Central UP Prosperity Region
1c. Eastern UP Prosperity Region

4a. West Central Prosperity Region
4b. West Michigan Prosperity Region

8/6/2013

1. Upper Peninsula Prosperity Alliance

2. Northwest Prosperity Region

3. Northeast Prosperity Region

4. West Michigan Prosperity Alliance

5. East Central Michigan Prosperity Region

6. East Michigan Prosperity Region

7. South Central Prosperity Region

8. Southwest Prosperity Region

9. Southeast Michigan Prosperity Region

10. Detroit Metro Prosperity Region



1 Bandit Model 19XPC  Drum Brush Chipper Brush Chippers $74,734.64 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

2 Bandit Model 2600 Towable Stump Grinder Stump Grinder $43,301.04 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1 Bandit Model 19XPC  Drum Brush Chipper Brush Chippers $850.11 $2,550.30 $7,286.70 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

2 Bandit Model 2600 Towable Stump Grinder Stump Grinder $623.86 $1,247.72 $3,564.90 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Item # EQUIPMENT MAKE & MODEL:  BASE UNITS EQUIPMENT CATEGORY MSRP

% Discount Off 

MSRP

Discount Pricing 

(Includes set-up 

fees)

 1a. 

Western 

UP 

 1b. 

Central 

UP 

 1c. 

Eastern 

UP 

2. 

Northwest

3. 

Northeast

4a. West 

Central

4b. West 

Michigan

5. East 

Central 6. East

7. South 

Central

8. 

Southwest

9. 

Southeast

10. 

Detroit 

Metro

Model 65XP Bandit Model 65XP with Briggs 27HP gas Engine Brush Chippers $17,523.60 20% $14,018.88 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 75XP Bandit Model 75XP with Briggs 27HP gas Engine Brush Chippers $17,758.20 20% $14,206.56 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 75XPTrack Bandit Model 75XPTrack with Kubota 49.6HP gas engine Brush Chippers $63,811.20 20% $51,048.96 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 90XP Bandit Model 90XP with Kohler 37HP gas engine Brush Chippers $24,699.30 20% $19,759.44 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 90XPTrack Bandit Model 90XPTrack with Cat 74 HP Diesel engine Brush Chippers $78,162.60 20% $62,530.08 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 150XP Bandit Model 150XP PSI 89HP gas engine Brush Chippers $35,082.90 20% $28,066.32 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 200UC Bandit Model 200UC PSI 89HP gas engine Brush Chippers $33,144.90 20% $26,515.92 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 200XP Bandit Model 200XP PSI 89HP gas engine Brush Chippers $35,771.40 20% $28,617.12 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 250XP Bandit Model 250XP PSI 145HP gas engine Brush Chippers $44,140.50 20% $35,312.40 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 250XPTrack Bandit Model 250XPTrack Cat 122.5 HP Diesel engine Brush Chippers $99,934.50 20% $79,947.60 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 255Xp Bandit Model 255Xp PSI 145HP Gas engine Brush Chippers $48,832.50 20% $39,066.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 255XPTrack Bandit Model 255XPTrack Cat 174HP Diesel engine Brush Chippers $121,278.00 20% $97,022.40 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 280XP Bandit Model 280XP John Deere 139HP Diesel engine Brush Chippers $76,831.50 20% $61,465.20 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 280HD Bandit Model 280HD Cat 225 HP Diesel engine Brush Chippers $97,124.40 20% $77,699.52 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 12XP Bandit Model 12XP 89HP Gas engine Brush Chippers $37,734.90 20% $30,187.92 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 12XPTrack Bandit Model 12XPTrack cat 74HP Diesel engine Brush Chippers $82,008.00 20% $65,606.40 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 12XPC Bandit Model 12XPC PSI 89 gas engine Brush Chippers $34,164.90 20% $27,331.92 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 15XP Bandit Model 15XP PSI 145HP Gas engine Brush Chippers $49,189.50 20% $39,351.60 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 15XPTrack Bandit Model 15XPTrack John Deere 139HP Diesel engine Brush Chippers $120,895.50 20% $96,716.40 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 15XPC Bandit Model 15XPC PSI 145HP gas engine Brush Chippers $45,976.50 20% $36,781.20 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 15XPCTrack Bandit Model 15XPCTrack Cat 122.5HP Diesel engine Brush Chippers $94,431.60 20% $75,545.28 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 18XP Bandit Model 18XP GM 165HP Gas engine Brush Chippers $54,901.50 20% $43,921.20 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 18XPTrack Bandit Model 18XPTrack Cat 174HP Diesel engine Brush Chippers $123,573.00 20% $98,858.40 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 19XPC Bandit Model 19XPC GM 165HP Gas engine Brush Chippers $62,245.50 20% $49,796.40 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 19XPCTrack Bandit Model 19XPCTrack Cat 174HP Diesel engine Brush Chippers $128,341.50 20% $102,673.20 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 21XP Bandit Model 21XP Cat 275HP Diesel engine Brush Chippers $117,478.50 20% $93,982.80 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 21XPTrack Bandit Model 21XPTrack Cat 275HP Diesel engine Brush Chippers $175,914.30 20% $140,731.44 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 2250R Bandit Model 2250R Kohler 25HP gas engine Stump Grinder $22,924.50 20% $18,339.60 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 2550XP Bandit Model 2550XP Kubota 49.6 Gas engine Stump Grinder $41,412.00 20% $33,129.60 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Monthly RentalWeekly Rental

DELIVERY  - Lump sum cost per region (per Schedule D, Prosperity Regional Map)

 1a. 

Western 

UP 

 1b. 

Central 

UP 

 1c. 

Eastern 

UP 

2. 

Northwest

3. 

Northeast

4a. West 

Central

4b. West 

Michigan

5. East 

Central
6. East

7. South 

Central

8. 

Southwest

9. 

Southeast

10. 

Detroit 

Metro

DELIVERY  - Lump sum cost per region (per Schedule D, Prosperity Regional Map)

10. 

Detroit 

Metro

9. 

Southeast

8. 

Southwest

7. South 

Central
6. East

5. East 

Central

4b. West 

Michigan

4a. West 

Central

3. 

Northeast

2. 

Northwest

 1c. 

Eastern 

UP 

 1b. 

Central 

UP 

CONTRACT # 190000000301 - AWARDED SPECIFICATIONS FOR PURCHASE

Spec # EQUIPMENT MAKE & MODEL: EQUIPMENT CATEGORY Quoted Price

Hourly rate for training (per 

Schedule A, Statement of Work, 

section A.,3.3)

 1a. 

Western 

UP 

$135.00

$135.00

AWARDED SPECIFICATIONS FOR RENTAL

Spec # EQUIPMENT MAKE & MODEL:

DELIVERY  - Lump sum cost per region (per Schedule D, Prosperity Regional Map)BANDIT INDUSTRIES, INC. - Catalog Pricing For PURCHASE

EQUIPMENT CATEGORY

Daily Rental



Model 2550XPTrack Bandit Model 2550Track Kubota 49.6 Gas engine Stump Grinder $46,093.80 20% $36,875.04 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 2650SP Bandit Model 2650Sp Perkins 67HP Diesel engine Stump Grinder $54,972.90 20% $43,978.32 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 2650Track Bandit Model 2650Track Perkins 67HP Diesel engine Stump Grinder $62,628.00 20% $50,102.40 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 2890SP Bandit Model 2890SP Gm 165HP gas engine Stump Grinder $67,320.00 20% $53,856.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 2900Track Bandit Model 2900Track Gm 165HP Gas engine Stump Grinder $84,716.10 20% $67,772.88 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model ZT1844Track Bandit Model Zt1844Track Kohler 26.5 HP Stump Grinder $17,493.00 20% $13,994.40 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 2600TOW Bandit Model 2600Tow Perkins 67HP Diesel engine Stump Grinder $35,649.00 20% $28,519.20 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 3100TOW Bandit Model 3100TOW Gm 165HP Gas engine Stump Grinder $55,590.00 20% $44,472.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 1855 Bandit Model 1850 Cat 275 HP Diesel engine Whole Tree Chipper $167,573.76 20% $134,059.01 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 1855Track Bandit Model 1850Track John Deere 300HP Diesel engine Whole Tree Chipper $279,811.50 20% $223,849.20 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 20XP Bandit Model 20XPTrack Cat 275HP Diesel engine Whole Tree Chipper $125,268.24 20% $100,214.59 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 20Xp Track Bandit Model 20XPTrack Cat 275HP Diesel engine Whole Tree Chipper $177,500.40 20% $142,000.32 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 2590 Bandit Model 2590 Cat 540 HP Diesel engine Whole Tree Chipper $461,611.20 20% $369,288.96 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 3090 Bandit Model 3090 Cat 755HP Diesel engine Whole Tree Chipper $604,395.90 20% $483,516.72 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 3090Track Bandit Model 3090Track Cat 755HP Diesel engine Whole Tree Chipper $709,078.50 20% $567,262.80 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 3590 Bandit Model 3590 Cat 755HP Diesel engine Whole Tree Chipper $542,303.40 20% $433,842.72 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 3590Track Bandit Model 3590Track cat 755HP Diesel engine Whole Tree Chipper $652,432.80 20% $521,946.24 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 3590XL Bandit Model 3590XL Cat 875 HP Diesel engine Whole Tree Chipper $752,760.00 20% $602,208.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 1680XP Bandit Model 1680 Cat 321HP Diesel engine Beast Recycler $253,337.91 20% $202,670.33 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 1680Track Bandit Model 1680Track Cat 321HP Diesel engine Beast Recycler $318,056.91 20% $254,445.53 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 2460XP Bandit Model 2460XP Volvo 550HP Diesel engine Beast Recycler $419,174.10 20% $335,339.28 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 2460XPTrack Bandit Model 2460XPTrack volvo 550HP Diesel engine Beast Recycler $484,378.11 20% $387,502.49 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 3680XP Bandit Model 3680Xp Cat 540HP Diesel engine Beast Recycler $522,354.24 20% $417,883.39 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 3680XPTrack Bandit Model 3680XPTrack Cat 540HP Diesel engine Beast Recycler $623,099.64 20% $498,479.71 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 4680XP Bandit Model 4680XP Cat 875HP Diesel engine Beast Recycler $761,377.98 20% $609,102.38 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 4680XPTrack Bandit Model 4680XPTrack Cat 875HP Diesel engine Beast Recycler $864,842.70 20% $691,874.16 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 60FM Bandit Model 60FM Kawasaki Skid Steer Attachment $27,540.00 20% $22,032.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 72FM Bandit Model 72FM Kawaski Skid Steer Attachment $30,600.00 20% $24,480.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model Stump Gun Bandit Model Stump Gun Skid Steer Attachment $15,804.90 20% $12,643.92 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model SA-25 Bandit Model Sa-25 Skid Steer Attachment Skid Steer Attachment $16,824.90 20% $13,459.92 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model BTC-150 Bandit Model BTC-150 Cat 148HP Diesel engine Track Carrier $221,850.00 20% $177,480.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model BTC-300 Bandit Model BTC-300 John Deere 300HP Diesel engine Track Carrier $349,732.50 20% $279,786.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

NOTE: See Schedule E2 for additional options 



Item # EQUIPMENT MAKE & MODEL:  BASE UNITS EQUIPMENT CATEGORY Daily Rental Weekly Rental Monthly Rental
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Model 65XP Bandit Model 65XP with Briggs 27HP gas Engine Brush Chippers $204.44 $613.33 $1,752.36 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 75XP Bandit Model 75XP with Briggs 27HP gas Engine Brush Chippers $207.18 $621.54 $1,775.82 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 75XPTrack Bandit Model 75XPTrack with Kubota 49.6HP gas engine Brush Chippers $744.46 $2,233.39 $6,381.12 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 90XP Bandit Model 90XP with Kohler 37HP gas engine Brush Chippers $288.16 $864.48 $2,469.93 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 90XPTrack Bandit Model 90XPTrack with Cat 74 HP Diesel engine Brush Chippers $911.90 $2,735.69 $7,816.26 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 150XP Bandit Model 150XP PSI 89HP gas engine Brush Chippers $409.30 $1,227.90 $3,508.29 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 200UC Bandit Model 200UC PSI 89HP gas engine Brush Chippers $386.69 $1,160.07 $3,314.49 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 200XP Bandit Model 200XP PSI 89HP gas engine Brush Chippers $417.33 $1,252.00 $3,577.14 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 250XP Bandit Model 250XP PSI 145HP gas engine Brush Chippers $514.97 $1,544.92 $4,414.05 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 250XPTrack Bandit Model 250XPTrack Cat 122.5 HP Diesel engine Brush Chippers $1,165.90 $3,497.71 $9,993.45 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 255Xp Bandit Model 255Xp PSI 145HP Gas engine Brush Chippers $569.71 $1,709.14 $4,883.25 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 255XPTrack Bandit Model 255XPTrack Cat 174HP Diesel engine Brush Chippers $1,414.91 $4,244.73 $12,127.80 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 280XP Bandit Model 280XP John Deere 139HP Diesel engine Brush Chippers $896.37 $2,689.10 $7,683.15 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 280HD Bandit Model 280HD Cat 225 HP Diesel engine Brush Chippers $1,133.12 $3,399.35 $9,712.44 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 12XP Bandit Model 12XP 89HP Gas engine Brush Chippers $440.24 $1,320.72 $3,773.49 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 12XPTrack Bandit Model 12XPTrack cat 74HP Diesel engine Brush Chippers $956.76 $2,870.28 $8,200.80 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 12XPC Bandit Model 12XPC PSI 89 gas engine Brush Chippers $398.59 $1,195.77 $3,416.49 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 15XP Bandit Model 15XP PSI 145HP Gas engine Brush Chippers $573.88 $1,721.63 $4,918.95 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 15XPTrack Bandit Model 15XPTrack John Deere 139HP Diesel engine Brush Chippers $1,410.45 $4,231.34 $12,089.55 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 15XPC Bandit Model 15XPC PSI 145HP gas engine Brush Chippers $536.39 $1,609.18 $4,597.65 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 15XPCTrack Bandit Model 15XPCTrack Cat 122.5HP Diesel engine Brush Chippers $1,101.70 $3,305.11 $9,443.16 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 18XP Bandit Model 18XP GM 165HP Gas engine Brush Chippers $640.52 $1,921.55 $5,490.15 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 18XPTrack Bandit Model 18XPTrack Cat 174HP Diesel engine Brush Chippers $1,441.69 $4,325.06 $12,357.30 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 19XPC Bandit Model 19XPC GM 165HP Gas engine Brush Chippers $726.20 $2,178.59 $6,224.55 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 19XPCTrack Bandit Model 19XPCTrack Cat 174HP Diesel engine Brush Chippers $1,497.32 $4,491.95 $12,834.15 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 21XP Bandit Model 21XP Cat 275HP Diesel engine Brush Chippers $1,370.58 $4,111.75 $11,747.85 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 21XPTrack Bandit Model 21XPTrack Cat 275HP Diesel engine Brush Chippers $2,052.33 $6,157.00 $17,591.43 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 2250R Bandit Model 2250R Kohler 25HP gas engine Stump Grinder $267.45 $802.36 $2,292.45 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 2550XP Bandit Model 2550XP Kubota 49.6 Gas engine Stump Grinder $483.14 $1,449.42 $4,141.20 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 2550XPTrack Bandit Model 2550Track Kubota 49.6 Gas engine Stump Grinder $537.76 $1,613.28 $4,609.38 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 2650SP Bandit Model 2650Sp Perkins 67HP Diesel engine Stump Grinder $641.35 $1,924.05 $5,497.29 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 2650Track Bandit Model 2650Track Perkins 67HP Diesel engine Stump Grinder $730.66 $2,191.98 $6,262.80 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 2890SP Bandit Model 2890SP Gm 165HP gas engine Stump Grinder $785.40 $2,356.20 $6,732.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 2900Track Bandit Model 2900Track Gm 165HP Gas engine Stump Grinder $988.35 $2,965.06 $8,471.61 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model ZT1844Track Bandit Model Zt1844Track Kohler 26.5 HP Stump Grinder $204.09 $612.26 $1,749.30 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 2600TOW Bandit Model 2600Tow Perkins 67HP Diesel engine Stump Grinder $415.91 $1,247.72 $3,564.90 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 3100TOW Bandit Model 3100TOW Gm 165HP Gas engine Stump Grinder $648.55 $1,945.65 $5,559.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 1855 Bandit Model 1855 Cat 275 HP Diesel engine Whole Tree Chipper $1,955.03 $5,865.08 $16,757.38 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 1855Track Bandit Model 1855Track John Deere 300HP Diesel engine Whole Tree Chipper $3,264.47 $9,793.40 $27,981.15 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 20XP Bandit Model 20XPTrack Cat 275HP Diesel engine Whole Tree Chipper $1,461.46 $4,384.39 $12,526.82 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 20Xp Track Bandit Model 20XPTrack Cat 275HP Diesel engine Whole Tree Chipper $2,070.84 $6,212.51 $17,750.04 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 2590 Bandit Model 2590 Cat 540 HP Diesel engine Whole Tree Chipper $5,385.46 $16,156.39 $46,161.12 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 3090 Bandit Model 3090 Cat 755HP Diesel engine Whole Tree Chipper $7,051.29 $21,153.86 $60,439.59 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

DELIVERY  - Lump sum cost per region (per Schedule D, Prosperity Regional Map)BANDIT INDUSTRIES, INC - Catalog Pricing For RENTAL 



Model 3090Track Bandit Model 3090Track Cat 755HP Diesel engine Whole Tree Chipper $8,272.58 $24,817.75 $70,907.85 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 3590 Bandit Model 3590 Cat 755HP Diesel engine Whole Tree Chipper $6,326.87 $18,980.62 $54,230.34 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 3590Track Bandit Model 3590Track cat 755HP Diesel engine Whole Tree Chipper $7,611.72 $22,835.15 $65,243.28 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 3590XL Bandit Model 3590XL Cat 875 HP Diesel engine Whole Tree Chipper $8,782.20 $26,346.60 $75,276.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 1680XP Bandit Model 1680 Cat 321HP Diesel engine Beast Recycler $2,955.61 $8,866.83 $25,333.79 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 1680Track Bandit Model 1680Track Cat 321HP Diesel engine Beast Recycler $3,710.66 $11,131.99 $31,805.69 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 2460XP Bandit Model 2460XP Volvo 550HP Diesel engine Beast Recycler $4,890.36 $14,671.09 $41,917.41 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 2460XPTrack Bandit Model 2460XPTrack volvo 550HP Diesel engine Beast Recycler $5,651.08 $16,953.23 $48,437.81 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 3680XP Bandit Model 3680Xp Cat 540HP Diesel engine Beast Recycler $6,094.13 $18,282.40 $52,235.42 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 3680XPTrack Bandit Model 3680XPTrack Cat 540HP Diesel engine Beast Recycler $7,269.50 $21,808.49 $62,309.96 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 4680XP Bandit Model 4680XP Cat 875HP Diesel engine Beast Recycler $8,882.74 $26,648.23 $76,137.80 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 4680XPTrack Bandit Model 4680XPTrack Cat 875HP Diesel engine Beast Recycler $10,089.83 $30,269.49 $86,484.27 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 60FM Bandit Model 60FM Kawasaki Skid Steer Attachment $321.30 $963.90 $2,754.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model 72FM Bandit Model 72FM Kawaski Skid Steer Attachment $357.00 $1,071.00 $3,060.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model Stump Gun Bandit Model Stump Gun Skid Steer Attachment $184.39 $553.17 $1,580.49 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model SA-25 Bandit Model Sa-25 Skid Steer Attachment Skid Steer Attachment $196.29 $588.87 $1,682.49 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model BTC-150 Bandit Model BTC-150 Cat 148HP Diesel engine Track Carrier $2,588.25 $7,764.75 $22,185.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Model BTC-300 Bandit Model BTC-300 John Deere 300HP Diesel engine Track Carrier $4,080.21 $12,240.64 $34,973.25 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

NOTE:  Rental units provided based on availability 



Bandit Industries
BANDIT 60FM MULCHER SKID STEER ATTACHMENTS
BASE PRICE
MODEL-60FM Bandit 60FM Mulcher - Skid Steer Attachments 27540.00
STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Mulcher head overall width is 72.875" with a working width of 60" 0.00
STANDARD Approximate weight = 2,500 pounds 0.00
STANDARD Hydraulic protection block to protect the skid steer pumps 0.00
STANDARD Hydraulic lines for the motor with quick disconnect fittings 0.00
STANDARD Adjustable variable speed 112CC motor with a single polychain drive belt. (Motor 

spins the head at approximately 2,270 RPM's in high gear and approximately 
1,500 RPM's in low gear)

0.00

STANDARD Grinding head features 34 (1 5/8") wide teeth. A unique raker design forces 
material to the carbide part of the tooth improving tooth life and grinding 
performance

0.00

STANDARD Skid Steer pump must be able to pump a minimum of 30 GPM and a maximum of 
50 GPM

0.00

STANDARD Pivoting hose holder to eliminate hose binding issues 0.00
STANDARD Weld on chain curtain to significantly reduce material blow back 0.00
STANDARD Anvil bar 0.00
STANDARD Note: Couplers are NOT supplied on hose ends by Bandit 0.00
PAINT
N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 

please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)
0.00

MODEL PACKAGE
990-1017-14 Please specify which brand and model skid steer mulcher head will be going on 

(Requires specification)
0.00

DRIVE SYSTEM
990-1017-68 Kawasaki variable speed hydraulic motor 0.00
OPTION-401-5000-08Parker variable speed hydraulic motor (Recommended for those using mulcher 

head on BOBCAT units with high case drain pressure)
2040.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Stump Grinder Teeth And Pockets
401-2000-07 Additional 1 5/8" wide forestry mower tooth (each) 56.10
401-2000-26 Planar tooth (each) not designed for use in rocky areas 73.95
900-4904-64 3/4-10 X 4 GRADE 8 HEX BEARING BOLTS BULK (each) 2.55
900-4918-57 TWIN-LOCK WASHER 3/4 TL3/4 2.30
Miscellaneous Options
OPTION-401-5000-01Hydraulic gate with hoses and cylinder (Will only work with machines that have 

hydraulic aux functions)
1014.90

OPTION-401-5000-06Electric over hydraulic gate (60" gate) 1555.50



Bandit Industries
BANDIT 72FM MULCHER SKID STEER ATTACHMENTS
BASE PRICE
MODEL-72FM Bandit 72FM Mulcher - Skid Steer Attachments 30600.00
STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Hydraulic protection block to protect the skid steer pumps 0.00
STANDARD Hydraulic lines for the motor with quick disconnect fittings 0.00
STANDARD Pined adjustable push bar 0.00
STANDARD Adjustable variable speed 112CC motor with a single polychain drive belt. (Motor 

spins the head at approximately 2,270 RPM's in high gear and approximately 
1,500 RPM's in low gear)

0.00

STANDARD Skid Steer pump must be able to pump a minimum of 30 GPM and a maximum of 
50 GPM

0.00

STANDARD Pivoting hose holder to eliminate hose binding issues 0.00
STANDARD Weld on chain curtain to significantly reduce material blow back 0.00
STANDARD Anvil bar 0.00
STANDARD Note: Couplers are NOT supplied on hose ends by Bandit 0.00
PAINT
N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 

please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)
0.00

MODEL PACKAGE
990-1017-14 Please specify which brand and model skid steer mulcher head will be going on 

(Requires specification)
0.00

DRIVE SYSTEM
990-1017-68 Kawasaki variable speed hydraulic motor 0.00
OPTION-401-5000-08Parker variable speed hydraulic motor (Recommended for those using mulcher 

head on BOBCAT units with high case drain pressure)
2040.00

GATES
OPTION-401-5000-05HYD. GATE OPTION W/ HOSES AND CYLINDER                1014.90
ADD-ON OPTIONS
Stump Grinder Teeth And Pockets
401-2000-07 Additional 1 5/8" wide forestry mower tooth (each) 56.10
401-2000-26 Planar tooth (each) not designed for use in rocky areas 73.95
900-4904-64 3/4-10 X 4 GRADE 8 HEX BEARING BOLTS BULK (each) 2.55
900-4918-57 TWIN-LOCK WASHER 3/4 TL3/4 2.30
Miscellaneous Options
OPTION-401-5000-07Electric over hydraulic gate (72" gate) 1606.50



Bandit Industries
MODEL SA-25 SKID STEER ATTACHMENT SKID STEER ATTACHMENTS
BASE PRICE
MODEL-SA-25 Model SA-25 Skid Steer Attachment - Skid Steer Attachments 16824.90
STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Dimensions = 58.75" long, 61" wide and 30.75" tall 0.00
STANDARD Weight = 1,160 pounds 0.00
STANDARD 50" Cutterwheel swing along with a 21.625" cutterwheel cutting depth 0.00
PAINT
333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 

Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)
0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

MODEL PACKAGE
990-1017-14 Please specify which brand and model skid steer mulcher head will be going on 

(Requires specification)
0.00

STUMP GRINDER CUTTER WHEELS
990-1014-02 24 1/2" diameter x 1 1/4" thick New Revolution cutter wheel with 32 carbide teeth 0.00
OPTION-401-5000-0925 1/2" diameter x 1 1/2" thick Bandit cutter wheel with 24 Green teeth 0.00
ADD-ON OPTIONS



Bandit Industries
MODEL 1680XP BEAST RECYCLER
BASE PRICE
MODEL-1680 Model 1680XP - Beast Recycler 170773.50
STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Horizontal feed with a 36" diameter x  52" wide cutter mill 0.00
STANDARD Repaceable cutter anvil 0.00
STANDARD 20" diameter x 52" wide top feed wheel. Driven by (1) 12.2 cubic inch hydraulic 

motor with gearbox. Also features 1 3/4" feed wheel teeth located around and 
on sides of feed wheel.

0.00

STANDARD Reversing Auto Feed System 0.00
STANDARD Tether remote control with 50' of cord (Controls yoke up, infeed conveyor 

forward/reverse, discharge conveyor start/stop, engine throttle, and engine e-
stop).

0.00

STANDARD Single speed 14' long x 52" wide STEEL infeed conveyor 0.00
STANDARD Electric over hydraulic shut down switches located on each side of machine 0.00
STANDARD 15' long x 4' wide single speed (280 FPM) stationary discharge system. (Has an 

approximate stacking height of 9')
0.00

STANDARD 60 gallon hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug and aluminum fluid sight gauge 0.00
STANDARD 100 gallon fuel tank with magnetic drain plug and aluminum fluid sight gauge 0.00
STANDARD Single front hydraulic stabilizer 0.00
STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled 

power cord & protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance 
lights with reflectors. Also includes (1) 1400 CCA battery

0.00

STANDARD Lockable control cabinets with engine control panel 0.00
STANDARD Banded Kevlar drive belts with belt shield 0.00
STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 

one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual
0.00

STANDARD Fire extinguisher with mount 0.00
PAINT
333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 

Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) 
(Requires specification)

0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) 
(Requires specification)

0.00

333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00



N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

990-100320 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

2142.00

990-100321 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

4686.90

ENGINE
990-RC1321-902 Caterpillar C7.1L, 321 horsepower without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL - Includes 2 

position reversing fan and 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty
62067.00

990-RC1292-873 John Deere 6068HFC09, 300 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL 
(Includes 2 position reversing fan)

68085.00

990-RC1443-025 Volvo TAD870VE, 315 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL  
(Includes 2 position reversing fan, Bandit control panel, and 2 year / 3,000 hour 
engine warranty) 

81319.50

CLUTCH
OPTION-982-100118HPT012 dry clutch (Push button engage / self adjusting, does not require a 

coupling or aux tank) (Beast Units) (Can only be used on engines 540 
horsepower and below) (For use on 24 volt engines)

16830.00

OPTION-982-100115HPT012 dry clutch (Push button engage / self adjusting, does not require a 
coupling or aux tank) (Beast Units) (Can only be used on engines 540 
horsepower and below) (For use on 12 volt engines)

16065.00

OPTION-982-100116HPTO12 PT Tech fluid clutch (Can only be used on engines 540 horsepower 
and below) (For use on 24 volt engines)

29529.00

AXLE
990-1017-86 Tandem 15,000 pound Leaf Spring axles with electric brakes 0.00
TIRES/RIMS
990-1017-87 (8) 215 / 75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt DUAL rims 0.00
HITCH
990-100931 3" pintle hitch with safety chains, slip hooks, and 7 prong replaceable coiled 

power cord
0.00

990-1012-97 Fifth wheel pintle hook up for model 1680 with safety chains and slip hooks 5584.50
BEAST CUTTERBODY
982-100005 Standard tooth holder cutter body to be installed on machine (26 total for 1680 

and 30 total for 2460)
96.90

982-2003-57 Chipper knife holder cutter body to be installed on machine (26 total for 1680 
and 30 total for 2460)

96.90

BEAST TEETH/KNIFE
900-9915-15 2" wide double splitter tooth to be installed on machine (Model 1680 / 2460) 29.84
900-9915-16 Double blunt nose splitter tooth to be installed on machine (Model 1680 / 2460) 29.84
900-9915-17 Double short shingle tooth to be installed on machine (Model 1680 / 2460) 33.41



900-9915-18 Double NR26 tooth to be installed on machine (Model 1680 / 2460) 35.45
900-9915-19 G55 Sprinkle carbide tooth to be installed on machine (Model 1680 / 2460) 25.86
900-9915-23 34 1/2 degree chipper knife (1/2" x 2 1/8" x 4") to be installed on machine 

(Model 1680 to 3680)  ((26 required for 1680, 2680 and 3680 can have 30 or 
60. If 30 knives are selected, you must also select 30 blank weight blocks))

15.30

900-9915-24 Wear block for chipper knife set-up to be installed on machine. To be used in 
most applications, including Bio-Sawdust. (To be selected in lieu of counter-knife 
for these applications). 

7.65

900-4914-20 3/4-16 flange hex nuts for chipper knives to be installed on machine  1.89
SCREENS
982-200099 1/2" thick, 1" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1978.80
982-200090 1/2" thick, 2" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1371.90
982-200082 1/2" thick, 3" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1285.20
982-200091 1/2" thick, 4" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1188.30
982-200092 1/2" thick, 5" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1152.60
982-200093 1/2" thick, 6" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1137.30
982-301154 1/2" thick, 3/4" round screen to be installed on machine 1575.90
982-200258 Screen - 8" Diamond for Model 1680, to be installed on machine 1688.10
ADD-ON OPTIONS
Feed System Options
990-100527 Radio remote control with tether remote back-up and 50' of cord (Controls yoke 

up, infeed forward / reverse, infeed / discharge speed, engine throttle, fan purge 
and engine e-stop).

4207.50

Coloring Options
OPTION-983-200340ERCP250 coloring system with 1/3 hp 220v three phase electric variable speed 

weather resistant motor and pump
13254.90

Infeed Options
990-100523 36" hydraulic folding infeed pan 2244.00
Tire Options
911-2001-43 Bolt on spare tire mount 142.80
900-5904-76 Spare tire mounted on heavy-duty gray rim (235/75R 17.5") 637.50
Engine Related Options
977-100435 Proheat Engine Heater 5839.50
Discharge Options
982-100050 30' long x 4' wide single speed (280 FPM) folding discharge system.  (Has an 

approximate stacking height of 14' and Includes magnetic head pulley)
16039.50

990-100529 Magnetic head pulley 6375.00
Hydraulic Options
990-1012-21 Infeed and feed wheel flow control kit (Must select feed speed drive package 

option on Model 2680's)
1116.90

Trailer Related Options
990-100551 Auto walk system, moves unit with front wheel provided (Note: front wheel does 

not turn)
14127.00

Miscellaneous Options
990-100394 25' hose reel for air compressor 433.50
990-100742 Water dust suppression system 765.00



OPTION-977-1008-0236 point automatic greaser system with timer (Points greased include auger 
bearings, discharge bearings, discharge shaker roller bearings, and yoke pivot 
pins)

6987.00

OPTION-911-5001-11 Document Machine Weight 61.20
Beast Head Options
982-100163 Chipper drum for Beast with knives & holders to be installed on machine  (10 

knife) (Note: this option does NOT include the standard mill)
23409.00

982-100167 Chipper drum for Beast with knives & holders to be shipped loose (10 knife) 
(Note: this option DOES include the standard mill)

34674.90

Beast Cutterbody Options
982-100005 Standard tooth holder cutter body to be shipped loose (Model 1680 / 2460) (26 

required for full set on 1680 and 30 for full set on 2460)
96.90

982-2003-57 Chipper knife holder cutter body to be shipped loose (26 total for 1680 and 30 
total for 2460) 

96.90

Beast Teeth/Knife Options
900-9915-23 34 1/2 degree chipper knife (1/2" x 2 1/8 x 4") to be shipped loose (Model 1680 

to 3680) (Model 1680 to 3680) (only available with cutterbodies 977-2012-34 or 
977-304473)

15.30

900-9915-24 Counter knife blank to be shipped loose. To be used in most applications, 
including Bio-Sawdust. (To be selected in lieu of counter-knife for these 
applications). (only available with cutterbodies 977-2012-34 or 977-304473)

7.65

900-4918-01 3/4" x 3" stub for chipper knives to be shipped loose (only available with 
cutterbodies 977-2012-34 or 977-304473)

9.44

900-4914-20 3/4-16 flange hex nuts for chipper knives to be shipped loose (only available with 
cutterbodies 977-2012-34 or 977-304473)

1.89

900-9914-96 Double splitter tooth insert for knife style cutter body to be shipped loose (only 
available with knife style cutterbody)

50.49

900-9915-03 Double blunt nose splitter insert for knife style cutter body to be shipped loose 
(only available with cutterbody 977-2012-34)

30.60

900-9916-07 Double shingle insert for knife style cutter body to be shipped loose (only 
available with cutterbody 977-2012-34)

39.78

900-9914-97 Double flat carbide cutter insert for knife style cutter body to be shipped loose 
(only available with cutterbody 977-2012-34)

38.76

900-9914-99 Double NR26 Insert for knife style cutter body to be shipped loose (Only 
available with cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

46.41

Screen Options
982-200099 1/2" thick, 1" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1978.80
982-200090 1/2" thick, 2" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1371.90
982-200082 1/2" thick, 3" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1285.20
982-200091 1/2" thick, 4" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1188.30
982-200092 1/2" thick, 5" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1152.60
982-200093 1/2" thick, 6" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1137.30
982-200131 2" baffle screen for 1680 1841.10



Bandit Industries
MODEL 1680XP ELECTRIC BEAST RECYCLER
BASE PRICE
MODEL-1680E Model 1680XP Electric - Beast Recycler 170773.50
STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Horizontal feed with a 36" diameter x  52" wide cutter mill 0.00
STANDARD Repaceable cutter anvil 0.00
STANDARD 20" diameter x 52" wide top feed wheel. Driven by (1) 12.2 cubic inch hydraulic 

motor with gearbox. Also features 1 3/4" feed wheel teeth located around and 
on sides of feed wheel.

0.00

STANDARD Reversing Auto Feed System 0.00
STANDARD Tether remote control with 50' of cord (Controls yoke up, infeed conveyor 

forward/reverse, discharge conveyor start/stop, engine throttle, and engine e-
stop).

0.00

STANDARD Single speed 14' long x 52" wide STEEL infeed conveyor 0.00
STANDARD Electric over hydraulic shut down switches located on each side of machine 0.00
STANDARD 15' long x 4' wide single speed (280 FPM) stationary discharge system. (Has an 

approximate stacking height of 9')
0.00

STANDARD 60 gallon hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug and aluminum fluid sight gauge 0.00
STANDARD Single front hydraulic stabilizer 0.00
STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled 

power cord & protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance 
lights with reflectors. Also includes (1) 1400 CCA battery

0.00

STANDARD Banded Kevlar drive belts with belt shield 0.00
STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 

one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual
0.00

STANDARD Fire extinguisher with mount 0.00
PAINT
333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 

Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) 
(Requires specification)

0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) 
(Requires specification)

0.00

333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00



N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

990-100320 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

2142.00

990-100321 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

4686.90

ENGINE
ELECTRIC-200 200 horsepower WEG electric motor, with a 50 horsepower electric pump drive 

motor and panel, soft start panel for main motor, design "A" torque for maximum 
performance, three phaze (60 Hertz), 208-230/460, or 460 volt options, enclosed 
fan (water and dust

39774.90

ELECTRIC-250 250 horsepower WEG electric motor, with a 50 horsepower electric pump drive 
motor and panel, soft start panel for main motor, design "A" torque for maximum 
performance, three phaze (60 Hertz), 208-230/460, or 460 volt options, enclosed 
fan (water and dust

35694.90

ELECTRIC-300 300 horsepower WEG electric motor, with a 50 horsepower electric pump drive 
motor and panel, soft start panel for main motor, design "A" torque for maximum 
performance, three phaze (60 Hertz), 208-230/460, or 460 volt options, enclosed 
fan (water and dust

45135.00

AXLE
990-1017-86 Tandem 15,000 pound Leaf Spring axles with electric brakes 0.00
TIRES/RIMS
990-1017-87 (8) 215 / 75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt DUAL rims 0.00
HITCH
990-100931 3" pintle hitch with safety chains, slip hooks, and 7 prong replaceable coiled 

power cord
0.00

990-1012-97 Fifth wheel pintle hook up for model 1680 with safety chains and slip hooks 5584.50
BEAST CUTTERBODY
982-100005 Standard tooth holder cutter body to be installed on machine (26 total for 1680 

and 30 total for 2460)
96.90

982-2003-57 Chipper knife holder cutter body to be installed on machine (26 total for 1680 
and 30 total for 2460)

96.90

BEAST TEETH/KNIFE
900-9915-15 2" wide double splitter tooth to be installed on machine (Model 1680 / 2460) 29.84
900-9915-16 Double blunt nose splitter tooth to be installed on machine (Model 1680 / 2460) 29.84
900-9915-17 Double short shingle tooth to be installed on machine (Model 1680 / 2460) 33.41

900-9915-18 Double NR26 tooth to be installed on machine (Model 1680 / 2460) 35.45
900-9915-19 G55 Sprinkle carbide tooth to be installed on machine (Model 1680 / 2460) 25.86



900-9915-23 34 1/2 degree chipper knife (1/2" x 2 1/8" x 4") to be installed on machine 
(Model 1680 to 3680)  ((26 required for 1680, 2680 and 3680 can have 30 or 
60. If 30 knives are selected, you must also select 30 blank weight blocks))

15.30

900-9915-24 Wear block for chipper knife set-up to be installed on machine. To be used in 
most applications, including Bio-Sawdust. (To be selected in lieu of counter-knife 
for these applications). 

7.65

900-4914-20 3/4-16 flange hex nuts for chipper knives to be installed on machine  1.89
SCREENS
982-200099 1/2" thick, 1" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1978.80
982-200090 1/2" thick, 2" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1371.90
982-200082 1/2" thick, 3" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1285.20
982-200091 1/2" thick, 4" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1188.30
982-200092 1/2" thick, 5" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1152.60
982-200093 1/2" thick, 6" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1137.30
982-301154 1/2" thick, 3/4" round screen to be installed on machine 1575.90
ADD-ON OPTIONS
Feed System Options
990-100527 Radio remote control with tether remote back-up and 50' of cord (Controls yoke 

up, infeed forward / reverse, infeed / discharge speed, engine throttle, fan purge 
and engine e-stop).

4207.50

Infeed Options
990-100523 36" hydraulic folding infeed pan 2244.00
Discharge Options
982-100050 30' long x 4' wide single speed (280 FPM) folding discharge system.  (Has an 

approximate stacking height of 14' and Includes magnetic head pulley)
16039.50

990-100529 Magnetic head pulley 6375.00
Miscellaneous Options
990-100394 25' hose reel for air compressor 433.50
990-100742 Water dust suppression system 765.00
990-1013-40 Stationary unit kit to be shipped loose with machine (Note: price does not include 

kit installation, this would need to be quoted separately if installation is needed 
by Bandit) (Unit will be transported on a flatbed and customer will be responsible 
for u

5094.90

990-1014-37 Electric flow control kit for infeed and feedwheel 4845.00
Beast Head Options
982-100163 Chipper drum for Beast with knives & holders to be installed on machine  (10 

knife) (Note: this option does NOT include the standard mill)
23409.00

Beast Cutterbody Options
982-100005 Standard tooth holder cutter body to be shipped loose (Model 1680 / 2460) (26 

required for full set on 1680 and 30 for full set on 2460)
96.90

982-2003-57 Chipper knife holder cutter body to be shipped loose (26 total for 1680 and 30 
total for 2460) 

96.90

Beast Teeth/Knife Options
900-9915-23 34 1/2 degree chipper knife (1/2" x 2 1/8 x 4") to be shipped loose (Model 1680 

to 3680) (Model 1680 to 3680) (only available with cutterbodies 977-2012-34 or 
977-304473)

15.30



900-4918-01 3/4" x 3" stub for chipper knives to be shipped loose (only available with 
cutterbodies 977-2012-34 or 977-304473)

9.44

900-4914-20 3/4-16 flange hex nuts for chipper knives to be shipped loose (only available with 
cutterbodies 977-2012-34 or 977-304473)

1.89

900-9915-24 Counter knife blank to be shipped loose. To be used in most applications, 
including Bio-Sawdust. (To be selected in lieu of counter-knife for these 
applications). (only available with cutterbodies 977-2012-34 or 977-304473)

7.65

900-9914-96 Double splitter tooth insert for knife style cutter body to be shipped loose (only 
available with knife style cutterbody)

50.49

900-9915-03 Double blunt nose splitter insert for knife style cutter body to be shipped loose 
(only available with cutterbody 977-2012-34)

30.60

900-9916-07 Double shingle insert for knife style cutter body to be shipped loose (only 
available with cutterbody 977-2012-34)

39.78

900-9914-97 Double flat carbide cutter insert for knife style cutter body to be shipped loose 
(only available with cutterbody 977-2012-34)

38.76

900-9914-99 Double NR26 Insert for knife style cutter body to be shipped loose (Only 
available with cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

46.41

Screen Options
982-200099 1/2" thick, 1" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1978.80
982-200090 1/2" thick, 2" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1371.90
982-200082 1/2" thick, 3" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1285.20
982-200091 1/2" thick, 4" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1188.30
982-200092 1/2" thick, 5" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1152.60
982-200093 1/2" thick, 6" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1137.30
982-301154 1/2" thick, 3/4" round screen to be shipped loose 1575.90



Bandit Industries
MODEL 1680XP TRACK BEAST RECYCLER
BASE PRICE
MODEL-1680TRACKModel 1680XP Track - Beast Recycler 221467.50
STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Horizontal feed with a 36" diameter x  52" wide cutter mill 0.00
STANDARD 20" diameter x 52" wide top feed wheel. Driven by (1) 12.2 cubic inch hydraulic 

motor with gearbox. Also features 1 3/4" feed wheel teeth located around and 
on sides of feed wheel.

0.00

STANDARD Repaceable cutter anvil 0.00
STANDARD Reversing Auto Feed System 0.00
STANDARD Radio remote control with tether remote back-up and 50' of cord (Controls yoke 

up, infeed forward / reverse, infeed / discharge speeds, gate open / close, 
engine throttle, fan purge and engine e-stop).

0.00

STANDARD Single speed 14' long x 52" wide STEEL infeed conveyor 0.00
STANDARD Electric over hydraulic shut down switches located on each side of machine 0.00
STANDARD 15' long x 4' wide single speed (280 FPM) stationary discharge system. (Has an 

approximate stacking height of 9')
0.00

STANDARD 60 gallon hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug and aluminum fluid sight gauge 0.00
STANDARD 100 gallon fuel tank with magnetic drain plug and aluminum fluid sight gauge 0.00
STANDARD Lockable control cabinets with engine control panel 0.00
STANDARD Banded Kevlar drive belts with belt shield 0.00
STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 

one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual
0.00

STANDARD Fire extinguisher with mount 0.00
PAINT
333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 

Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) 
(Requires specification)

0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) 
(Requires specification)

0.00

333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00



990-100320 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

2142.00

990-100321 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

4686.90

ENGINE
990-RC1292-873 John Deere 6068HFC09, 300 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL 

(Includes 2 position reversing fan)
68085.00

990-RC1321-902 Caterpillar C7.1L, 321 horsepower without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL - Includes 2 
position reversing fan and 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty

62067.00

990-RC1443-025 Volvo TAD870VE, 315 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL  
(Includes 2 position reversing fan, Bandit control panel, and 2 year / 3,000 hour 
engine warranty) 

81319.50

CLUTCH
OPTION-982-100116HPTO12 PT Tech fluid clutch (Can only be used on engines 540 horsepower 

and below) (For use on 24 volt engines)
29529.00

OPTION-982-100117HPTO12 PT Tech fluid clutch (Can only be used on engines 540 horsepower 
and below) (For use on 12 volt engines)

30090.00

TRACK
990-1012-44 Caterpillar Model 312B steel track undercarriage (500 MM, 19 5/8" wide track 

pads), triple grouser
0.00

BEAST CUTTERBODY
982-100005 Standard tooth holder cutter body to be installed on machine (26 total for 1680 

and 30 total for 2460)
96.90

982-2003-57 Chipper knife holder cutter body to be installed on machine (26 total for 1680 
and 30 total for 2460)

96.90

BEAST TEETH/KNIFE
900-9915-15 2" wide double splitter tooth to be installed on machine (Model 1680 / 2460) 29.84
900-9915-16 Double blunt nose splitter tooth to be installed on machine (Model 1680 / 2460) 29.84
900-9915-17 Double short shingle tooth to be installed on machine (Model 1680 / 2460) 33.41

900-9915-18 Double NR26 tooth to be installed on machine (Model 1680 / 2460) 35.45
900-9915-19 G55 Sprinkle carbide tooth to be installed on machine (Model 1680 / 2460) 25.86
900-9915-23 34 1/2 degree chipper knife (1/2" x 2 1/8" x 4") to be installed on machine 

(Model 1680 to 3680)  ((26 required for 1680, 2680 and 3680 can have 30 or 
60. If 30 knives are selected, you must also select 30 blank weight blocks))

15.30

900-9915-24 Wear block for chipper knife set-up to be installed on machine. To be used in 
most applications, including Bio-Sawdust. (To be selected in lieu of counter-knife 
for these applications). 

7.65

900-4914-20 3/4-16 flange hex nuts for chipper knives to be installed on machine  1.89
SCREENS
982-200099 1/2" thick, 1" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1978.80
982-200090 1/2" thick, 2" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1371.90



982-200082 1/2" thick, 3" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1285.20
982-200091 1/2" thick, 4" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1188.30
982-200092 1/2" thick, 5" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1152.60
982-200093 1/2" thick, 6" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1137.30
ADD-ON OPTIONS
Coloring Options
OPTION-983-200340ERCP250 coloring system with 1/3 hp 220v three phase electric variable speed 

weather resistant motor and pump
13254.90

Infeed Options
990-100523 36" hydraulic folding infeed pan 2244.00
Engine Related Options
977-100435 Proheat Engine Heater 5839.50
Discharge Options
982-100050 30' long x 4' wide single speed (280 FPM) folding discharge system.  (Has an 

approximate stacking height of 14' and Includes magnetic head pulley)
16039.50

990-100529 Magnetic head pulley 6375.00
Miscellaneous Options
990-100394 25' hose reel for air compressor 433.50
990-100742 Water dust suppression system 765.00
OPTION-977-1008-0236 point automatic greaser system with timer (Points greased include auger 

bearings, discharge bearings, discharge shaker roller bearings, and yoke pivot 
pins)

6987.00

Beast Head Options
982-100163 Chipper drum for Beast with knives & holders to be installed on machine  (10 

knife) (Note: this option does NOT include the standard mill)
23409.00

982-100167 Chipper drum for Beast with knives & holders to be shipped loose (10 knife) 
(Note: this option DOES include the standard mill)

34674.90

Beast Cutterbody Options
982-100005 Standard tooth holder cutter body to be shipped loose (Model 1680 / 2460) (26 

required for full set on 1680 and 30 for full set on 2460)
96.90

982-2003-57 Chipper knife holder cutter body to be shipped loose (26 total for 1680 and 30 
total for 2460) 

96.90

Beast Teeth/Knife Options
900-9915-23 34 1/2 degree chipper knife (1/2" x 2 1/8 x 4") to be shipped loose (Model 1680 

to 3680) (Model 1680 to 3680) (only available with cutterbodies 977-2012-34 or 
977-304473)

15.30

900-4918-01 3/4" x 3" stub for chipper knives to be shipped loose (only available with 
cutterbodies 977-2012-34 or 977-304473)

9.44

900-4914-20 3/4-16 flange hex nuts for chipper knives to be shipped loose (only available with 
cutterbodies 977-2012-34 or 977-304473)

1.89

900-9915-24 Counter knife blank to be shipped loose. To be used in most applications, 
including Bio-Sawdust. (To be selected in lieu of counter-knife for these 
applications). (only available with cutterbodies 977-2012-34 or 977-304473)

7.65

900-9914-96 Double splitter tooth insert for knife style cutter body to be shipped loose (only 
available with knife style cutterbody)

50.49



900-9915-03 Double blunt nose splitter insert for knife style cutter body to be shipped loose 
(only available with cutterbody 977-2012-34)

30.60

900-9916-07 Double shingle insert for knife style cutter body to be shipped loose (only 
available with cutterbody 977-2012-34)

39.78

900-9914-97 Double flat carbide cutter insert for knife style cutter body to be shipped loose 
(only available with cutterbody 977-2012-34)

38.76

900-9914-99 Double NR26 Insert for knife style cutter body to be shipped loose (Only 
available with cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

46.41

Screen Options
982-200099 1/2" thick, 1" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1978.80
982-200090 1/2" thick, 2" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1371.90
982-200082 1/2" thick, 3" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1285.20
982-200091 1/2" thick, 4" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1188.30
982-200092 1/2" thick, 5" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1152.60
982-200093 1/2" thick, 6" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1137.30



Bandit Industries
MODEL 2460XP BEAST RECYCLER
BASE PRICE
MODEL-2460 Model 2460XP - Beast Recycler 277108.50
STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Radio remote control with tether remote back-up and 50' of cord (Controls yoke 

up, infeed forward / reverse, infeed / discharge speeds, engine throttle, fan 
purge and engine e-stop).

0.00

STANDARD Horizontal feed with a 36" diameter x  60" wide cutter mill 0.00
STANDARD 13 1/2' long x 60" wide infeed conveyor with five speed Proportional drive (10 - 

50 FPM).  Driven by (1) 24 cu in hydraulic motor with gear box / chain drive 
combination. 

0.00

STANDARD Electric over hydraulic shut down switches located on all four corners of machine 0.00
STANDARD Primary and Secondary discharge system 15' long x 42" wide three speed (380 

to 580 FPM). Also includes magnetic head pulley located at the end of the 
discharge. (Has an approximate stacking height of 15')

0.00

STANDARD 120 gallon hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug and aluminum fluid sight 
gauge

0.00

STANDARD 200 gallon fuel tank with magnetic drain plug and aluminum fluid sight gauge 0.00
STANDARD Tandem 20,000 pound air brake axles with (4) 385/65R 22.5, 16 ply super single 

tires mounted on 10-bolt aluminum rims 
0.00

STANDARD Single front hydraulic stabilizer 0.00
STANDARD 24 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 7 prong replaceable coiled 

power cord & protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance 
lights with reflectors. Also includes (2) 1400 CCA batteries

0.00

STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 
one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual

0.00

STANDARD Fire extinguisher with mount 0.00
STANDARD Lockable control cabinets with engine control panel 0.00
STANDARD Screen changing arm 0.00
STANDARD Banded Kevlar drive belts with belt shield 0.00
STANDARD Liquid dust suppression system with spray nozzles 0.00
PAINT
333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 

Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) 
(Requires specification)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00



333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) 
(Requires specification)

0.00

990-100322 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) 2504.10
990-100323 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) 5508.00
ENGINE
990-RC1406-987 Volvo TAD1375VE, 550 horsepower engine without clutch and with reversing fan 

- Tier 4 FINAL  (Includes 2 year / 3,000 hour engine warranty)
120615.00

990-RC1404-985 Caterpillar C13, 520 horsepower engine without clutch  - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 
year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) - Includes 2 position reversing fan

123700.50

ELECTRIC-300 300 horsepower WEG electric motor, with a 50 horsepower electric pump drive 
motor and panel, soft start panel for main motor, design "A" torque for maximum 
performance, three phaze (60 Hertz), 208-230/460, or 460 volt options, enclosed 
fan (water and dust

45135.00

ELECTRIC-500 500 horsepower WEG electric motor, with a 50 horsepower electric pump drive 
motor and panel, soft start panel for main motor, design "A" torque for maximum 
performance, three phaze (60 Hertz), 208-230/460, or 460 volt options, enclosed 
fan (water and dust

66804.90

CLUTCH
OPTION-982-100118HPT012 dry clutch (Push button engage / self adjusting, does not require a 

coupling or aux tank) (Beast Units) (Can only be used on engines 540 
horsepower and below) (For use on 24 volt engines)

16830.00

HITCH
990-100931 3" pintle hitch with safety chains, slip hooks, and 7 prong replaceable coiled 

power cord
0.00

OPTION-882-5000-012460XP Fifth wheel hitch 7089.00
BEAST CUTTERBODY
982-100005 Standard tooth holder cutter body to be installed on machine (26 total for 1680 

and 30 total for 2460)
96.90

BEAST TEETH/KNIFE
900-9915-15 2" wide double splitter tooth to be installed on machine (Model 1680 / 2460) 29.84
900-9915-16 Double blunt nose splitter tooth to be installed on machine (Model 1680 / 2460) 29.84
900-9915-17 Double short shingle tooth to be installed on machine (Model 1680 / 2460) 33.41

900-9915-18 Double NR26 tooth to be installed on machine (Model 1680 / 2460) 35.45
900-9915-19 G55 Sprinkle carbide tooth to be installed on machine (Model 1680 / 2460) 25.86
900-9915-50 Double 1" cutter to be installed on machine (Model 1680 / 2460) 30.35
SCREENS
882-2100-22 1" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required for complete 

set)
943.50

882-2100-24 2" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required for complete 
set)

765.00

882-2100-15 3" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required for complete 
set)

708.90



882-2100-25 4" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required for complete 
set)

688.50

882-2100-26 5" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required for complete 
set)

663.00

882-2100-27 6" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required for complete 
set)

663.00

882-2100-32 8" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required for complete 
set)

637.50

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Coloring Options
OPTION-882-5000-05ERCP250 coloring system with 1/3 hp 220v three phase electric variable speed 

weather resistant motor and pump
13254.90

Extended Warranty Options
990-1017-57 5 year / 5,000 hour engine warranty (Volvo 550 hp engines) 4845.00
990-1018-20 5 year / 5,000 hour 'Platinum' Caterpillar engine warranty (C13, Tier 4 Final 

engines only)
9180.00

Miscellaneous Options
OPTION-978-5000-02Speedaire / Campbell Hausfeld air compressor with 13 horsepower Honda gas 

engine, along with hose reel and 50' hose. Also Includes one M7 impact wrench 
with applicable sockets for changing teeth and cutterbodies

7940.70

Beast Cutterbody Options
982-100005 Standard tooth holder cutter body to be shipped loose (Model 1680 / 2460) (26 

required for full set on 1680 and 30 for full set on 2460)
96.90



Bandit Industries
MODEL 2460XP TRACK BEAST RECYCLER
BASE PRICE
MODEL-2460TRACKModel 2460XP Track - Beast Recycler 329613.00
STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Radio remote control with tether remote back-up and 50' of cord (Controls yoke 

up, infeed forward / reverse, infeed / discharge speeds, engine throttle, fan 
purge and engine e-stop).

0.00

STANDARD Horizontal feed with a 36" diameter x  60" wide cutter mill 0.00
STANDARD 13 1/2' long x 60" wide infeed conveyor with five speed Proportional drive (10 - 

50 FPM).  Driven by (1) 24 cu in hydraulic motor with gear box / chain drive 
combination. 

0.00

STANDARD Electric over hydraulic shut down switches located on all four corners of machine 0.00
STANDARD Primary and Secondary discharge system 15' long x 42" wide three speed (380 

to 580 FPM). Also includes magnetic head pulley located at the end of the 
discharge. (Has an approximate stacking height of 15')

0.00

STANDARD 120 gallon hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug and aluminum fluid sight 
gauge

0.00

STANDARD 200 gallon fuel tank with magnetic drain plug and aluminum fluid sight gauge 0.00
STANDARD Fire extinguisher with mount 0.00
STANDARD Lockable control cabinets with engine control panel 0.00
STANDARD Banded Kevlar drive belts with belt shield 0.00
STANDARD Screen changing arm 0.00
STANDARD Liquid dust suppression system with spray nozzles 0.00
PAINT
333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 

Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) 
(Requires specification)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

990-100322 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

2504.10

990-100323 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

5508.00

ENGINE
990-RC1406-987 Volvo TAD1375VE, 550 horsepower engine without clutch and with reversing fan 

- Tier 4 FINAL  (Includes 2 year / 3,000 hour engine warranty)
120615.00

990-RC1531-113 Caterpillar C13, 520 horsepower engine without clutch  - Tier 4 FINAL - Includes 
2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty and 2 position reversing fan

125409.00

CLUTCH
OPTION-982-100118HPT012 dry clutch (Push button engage / self adjusting, does not require a 

coupling or aux tank) (Beast Units) (Can only be used on engines 540 
horsepower and below) (For use on 24 volt engines)

16830.00



OPTION-982-100116HPTO12 PT Tech fluid clutch (Can only be used on engines 540 horsepower 
and below) (For use on 24 volt engines)

29529.00

TRACK
990-1017-92 Strickland 600MM double grouser steel track undercarriage 0.00
OPTION-882-5000-02Caterpillar 320BL 600MM double grouser steel track undercarriage 22567.50
BEAST CUTTERBODY
982-100005 Standard tooth holder cutter body to be installed on machine (26 total for 1680 

and 30 total for 2460)
96.90

BEAST TEETH/KNIFE
900-9915-15 2" wide double splitter tooth to be installed on machine (Model 1680 / 2460) 29.84
900-9915-16 Double blunt nose splitter tooth to be installed on machine (Model 1680 / 2460) 29.84
900-9915-17 Double short shingle tooth to be installed on machine (Model 1680 / 2460) 33.41

900-9915-18 Double NR26 tooth to be installed on machine (Model 1680 / 2460) 35.45
900-9915-19 G55 Sprinkle carbide tooth to be installed on machine (Model 1680 / 2460) 25.86
900-9915-50 Double 1" cutter to be installed on machine (Model 1680 / 2460) 30.35
SCREENS
882-2100-22 1" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required for complete 

set)
943.50

882-2100-24 2" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required for complete 
set)

765.00

882-2100-15 3" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required for complete 
set)

708.90

882-2100-25 4" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required for complete 
set)

688.50

882-2100-26 5" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required for complete 
set)

663.00

882-2100-27 6" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required for complete 
set)

663.00

882-2100-32 8" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required for complete 
set)

637.50

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Coloring Options
OPTION-882-5000-05ERCP250 coloring system with 1/3 hp 220v three phase electric variable speed 

weather resistant motor and pump
13254.90

Miscellaneous Options
OPTION-978-5000-02Speedaire / Campbell Hausfeld air compressor with 13 horsepower Honda gas 

engine, along with hose reel and 50' hose. Also Includes one M7 impact wrench 
with applicable sockets for changing teeth and cutterbodies

7940.70



Bandit Industries
MODEL 2660XP BEAST RECYCLER
BASE PRICE
MODEL-2660 Model 2660XP - Beast Recycler 255000.00
STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Horizontal feed with a 42" diameter x  63" wide cutter mill 0.00
STANDARD Repaceable cutter anvil 0.00
STANDARD 24" diameter x 60" wide top feed wheel. Driven by (1) 12.2 cubic inch hydraulic 

motor with gearbox. Also features 1 3/4" feed wheel teeth located around and 
on sides of feed wheel.

0.00

STANDARD Reversing Auto Feed System 0.00
STANDARD Debris augers 0.00
STANDARD Radio remote control with tether remote back-up and 50' of cord (Controls yoke 

up, infeed forward / reverse, infeed / discharge speeds, gate open / close, 
engine throttle, fan purge and engine e-stop).

0.00

STANDARD 13' 6" long x 60" wide double slat design track-type infeed conveyor bed chain 
with single speed drive (20 FPM).  Driven by (1) 24 cu in hydraulic motor with 
gear box / chain drive combination.

0.00

STANDARD Electric over hydraulic shut down switches located on all four corners of machine 0.00
STANDARD High capacity fold away radiator debris screen 0.00
STANDARD 18' long x 4' wide single speed (280 FPM) stationary discharge system. (Has an 

approximate stacking height of 12' 5")
0.00

STANDARD 150 gallon hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug and aluminum fluid sight 
gauge

0.00

STANDARD 160 gallon fuel tank with magnetic drain plug and aluminum fluid sight gauge 0.00
STANDARD Single front hydraulic stabilizer 0.00
STANDARD 24 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 7 prong replaceable coiled 

power cord & protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance 
lights with reflectors. Also includes (2) 1400 CCA batteries

0.00

STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 
one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual

0.00

STANDARD Lockable control cabinets with engine control panel 0.00
STANDARD Fire extinguisher with mount 0.00
STANDARD Screen changing arm 0.00
STANDARD Banded Kevlar drive belts with belt shield 0.00
STANDARD Liquid dust suppression system with spray nozzles 0.00
STANDARD (3) heat actuated fire suppression bombs 0.00
PAINT
333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 

Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)
0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

ENGINE



ELECTRIC-350 350 horsepower WEG electric motor, with a 50 horsepower electric pump drive 
motor and panel, soft start panel for main motor, design "A" torque for maximum 
performance, three phaze (60 Hertz), 208-230/460, or 460 volt options, enclosed 
fan (water and dust

54054.90

ELECTRIC-400 400 horsepower WEG electric motor, with a 50 horsepower electric pump drive 
motor and panel, soft start panel for main motor, design "A" torque for maximum 
performance, three phaze (60 Hertz), 208-230/460, or 460 volt options, enclosed 
fan (water and dust

57706.50

CLUTCH
OPTION-982-100118HPT012 dry clutch (Push button engage / self adjusting, does not require a 

coupling or aux tank) (Beast Units) (Can only be used on engines 540 
horsepower and below) (For use on 24 volt engines)

16830.00

OPTION-982-100116HPTO12 PT Tech fluid clutch (Can only be used on engines 540 horsepower 
and below) (For use on 24 volt engines)

29529.00

AXLE
990-100638 (2) 25,000 pound air brake axles 0.00
TIRES/RIMS
990-100655 (4) 315/80R 22.5, 20 ply tires mounted on 10-bolt aluminum rims 0.00
HITCH
990-100931 3" pintle hitch with safety chains, slip hooks, and 7 prong replaceable coiled 

power cord
0.00

977-100522 Wrap around fifth wheel hook up (Must be selected to get machine within 98" 
wide)

7395.00

BEAST CUTTERBODY
977-200835 Tooth style cutterbody to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) 96.90
977-2012-34 Tooth / Knife style cutterbody to be installed on machine (30 OR 60 required for 

full set)
107.10

977-304720 Replaceable raker style cutterbody to be installed on machine, must select rakers 
and raker insert bolts (60 tooth mill only)

76.50

BEAST TEETH/KNIFE
900-9904-61 1" XT carbide splitter tooth to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) 18.36
900-9904-62 1" XT carbide forged splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill 

only) 
21.17

900-9904-95 1" XT blunt-nose carbide splitter fan forged tooth to be installed on machine (60 
tooth mill only)  

21.17

900-9914-93 1" XT carbide tooth with double thick carbide to be installed on machine (60 
tooth mill only) 

16.83

900-9911-62 1" HD cutter tooth with fan to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) 20.91
900-9910-92 1" XT Short Shingle fan tooth (pointed) to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill 

only)
23.21

900-9911-04 1" XT Short Shingle tooth (pointed) to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill 
only) 

19.89
900-9914-75 1" Shingle splitter tooth to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) 17.85
900-9912-09 1" Shingle splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) 20.40
900-9911-61 1" NR26 Fan tooth to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) 24.23
900-9911-60 1" NR26 cutter tooth to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) 20.91



900-9914-97 Double flat carbide cutter tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills) 45.39
900-9916-07 Double shingle tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills) 50.49
900-9915-04 2" wide double splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills)  30.35
900-9915-03 Double blunt nose splitter tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills) 30.60
900-9915-07 2" G55 Sprinkle carbide fan tooth (trash tooth) to be installed on machine (30 or 

60 tooth mill)  
20.91

900-9915-05 2" wide double 1" flat carbide fan tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 
tooth mills)  

29.07

900-9915-03 2" wide double blunt nose splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 
tooth mills)  

30.35

900-9915-08 2" Double NR26 fan tooth (shingle claw) to be installed on machine (30 or 60 
tooth mills)  

35.45

900-9916-06 2" Double short shingle fan tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth 
mills)  

32.64
977-2012-01 90 degree raker to be installed on machine (30 tooth mills only) 18.62
977-100056 45 degree carbide raker insert to be installed on machine (60 tooth mills only) 11.22
977-2011-99 90 degree raker to be installed on machine (60 tooth mills only) 16.58
977-200817 HD 6-weld shingle raker to be installed on machine (For shingles applications 

only)
25.50

900-4902-77 Raker insert bolt (3/4-10 X 2 1/4" grade 8) to be installed on machine (only 
available for 45 degree raker)

2.04

900-4918-11 Raker insert bolt (3/4-16 x 2-1/4"  grade 8) to be installed on machine (Used for 
90 degree & 30 tooth head rakers)

1.79

900-9915-23 34 1/2 degree chipper knife (1/2" x 2 1/8" x 4") to be installed on machine 
(Model 1680 to 3680)  ((26 required for 1680, 2680 and 3680 can have 30 or 
60. If 30 knives are selected, you must also select 30 blank weight blocks))

15.30

900-9915-24 Wear block for chipper knife set-up to be installed on machine. To be used in 
most applications, including Bio-Sawdust. (To be selected in lieu of counter-knife 
for these applications). 

7.65

900-9915-01 2" wide blank fan tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills)  14.03
977-2012-00 HD Forged Raker 21.42
SCREENS
977-200536 1/2" thick, 3/4" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 2295.00
977-200520 1/2" thick, 5/8" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 2529.60
977-200001 3/4" thick, 1" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 2259.30
977-200002 3/4" thick, 1-1/2" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1856.40
977-200003 3/4" thick, 2" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1994.10
977-200004 3/4" thick ,3" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1785.00
977-200005 3/4" thick, 4" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1744.20
977-200006 3/4" thick, 5" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1677.90
977-200007 3/4" thick, 6" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1667.70
977-200008 3/4" thick, 7" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1662.60
977-200009 3/4" thick, 1" round screen to be installed on machine 2244.00
977-200010 3/4" thick, 2" round screen to be installed on machine 1800.30
977-200011 3/4" thick, 3" round screen to be installed on machine 1754.40
977-200012 3/4" thick, 4" round screen to be installed on machine 1662.60
977-200013 3/4" thick, 5" round screen to be installed on machine 1520.82



GATES
977-200537 1/2" thick, 3/4" modified diamond drop gate to be installed on machine 1218.90
977-200574 5/8" Diamond Gate Assembly (18" tall, 1 1/2" Pins) to be installed on machine 1834.98
977-200783 Gate- 18" Tall, 2" Square Baffle, Split Pin (to be installed on machine) 1975.74
977-200784 Gate- 18" Tall, 4" Diamond, Split Pin (to be installed on machine) 1218.90
977-200893 Gate - 2" Round, 18" Tall, Bolt in arms, short spools (to be installed on machine) 1485.12
977-200894 Gate - 3" Round, 18" Tall, bolt in arms, short spools (to be installed on machine) 1515.72
977-200977 3" Round hole, 3/4" thick, 18" tall gate (to be installed on machine) 1450.44
977-201026 1" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 2105.28
977-201027 2" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 1626.90
977-201028 3" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 1845.18
977-201029 5" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 1664.64
977-201030 6" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 1659.54
977-201031 1" Round gate, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 2102.22
977-201032 1" Square gate, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 2102.22
977-201033 3" Square gate, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 1742.16
ADD-ON OPTIONS
Feed System Options
OPTION-978-1003-29Proportional Hydraulic feed System in lieu of standard (must select fluid clutch) - 

2680 Towable
8670.00

Engine Related Options
977-100435 Proheat Engine Heater 5839.50
990-100211 Engine pre-cleaner - Engine Air 581.40
Discharge Options
990-100552 30' long x 4' wide single speed (280 FPM) folding discharge system. (Has an 

approximate stacking height of 17' 6")
8256.90

990-100690 Magnetic head pulley 6375.00
978-200230 2680/3680 Discharge Hopper/Funnel 1300.50
Hydraulic Options
990-1012-21 Infeed and feed wheel flow control kit (Must select feed speed drive package 

option on Model 2680's)
1116.90

Miscellaneous Options
OPTION-977-1008-0236 point automatic greaser system with timer (Points greased include auger 

bearings, discharge bearings, discharge shaker roller bearings, and yoke pivot 
pins)

6987.00

990-1014-37 Electric flow control kit for infeed and feedwheel 4845.00
977-200642 Stationary unit kit to be shipped loose with machine (Note: price does not include 

kit installation, this would need to be quoted separately if installation is needed 
by Bandit) (Unit will be transported on a flatbed and customer will be responsible 
for u

5094.90

OPTION-978-5000-02Speedaire / Campbell Hausfeld air compressor with 13 horsepower Honda gas 
engine, along with hose reel and 50' hose. Also Includes one M7 impact wrench 
with applicable sockets for changing teeth and cutterbodies

7940.70



Bandit Industries
MODEL 2680XP BEAST RECYCLER
BASE PRICE
MODEL-2680 Model 2680XP - Beast Recycler 284529.00
STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Horizontal feed with a 42" diameter x  63" wide cutter mill 0.00
STANDARD Repaceable cutter anvil 0.00
STANDARD 24" diameter x 60" wide top feed wheel. Driven by (1) 12.2 cubic inch hydraulic 

motor with gearbox. Also features 1 3/4" feed wheel teeth located around and 
on sides of feed wheel.

0.00

STANDARD Reversing Auto Feed System 0.00
STANDARD Debris augers 0.00
STANDARD Tether remote control with 50' of cord (Controls yoke up, infeed conveyor 

forward/reverse, discharge conveyor start/stop, engine throttle, and engine e-
stop).

0.00

STANDARD 13' 6" long x 60" wide double slat design track-type infeed conveyor bed chain 
with single speed drive (20 FPM).  Driven by (1) 24 cu in hydraulic motor with 
gear box / chain drive combination.

0.00

STANDARD Electric over hydraulic shut down switches located on all four corners of machine 0.00
STANDARD High capacity fold away radiator debris screen 0.00
STANDARD 18' long x 4' wide single speed (280 FPM) stationary discharge system. (Has an 

approximate stacking height of 12' 5")
0.00

STANDARD 150 gallon hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug and aluminum fluid sight 
gauge

0.00

STANDARD 160 gallon fuel tank with magnetic drain plug and aluminum fluid sight gauge 0.00
STANDARD Single front hydraulic stabilizer 0.00
STANDARD 24 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 7 prong replaceable coiled 

power cord & protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance 
lights with reflectors. Also includes (2) 1400 CCA batteries

0.00

STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 
one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual

0.00

STANDARD Fire extinguisher with mount 0.00
STANDARD Lockable control cabinets with engine control panel 0.00
STANDARD Screen changing arm 0.00
STANDARD Banded Kevlar drive belts with belt shield 0.00
STANDARD Liquid dust suppression system with spray nozzles 0.00
STANDARD (3) heat actuated fire suppression bombs 0.00
PAINT
333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 

Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) 
(Requires specification)

0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) 
(Requires specification)

0.00



333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

990-100322 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

2504.10

990-100323 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

5508.00

ENGINE
990-RC1273-854 Caterpillar C13, 475 horsepower without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL - Includes 2 

position reversing fan and 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty
118881.00

990-RC1263-844 Caterpillar C15, 540 horsepower without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL - Includes 2 
position reversing fan and 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty

137445.00

CLUTCH
OPTION-982-100118HPT012 dry clutch (Push button engage / self adjusting, does not require a 

coupling or aux tank) (Beast Units) (Can only be used on engines 540 
horsepower and below) (For use on 24 volt engines)

16830.00

OPTION-982-100116HPTO12 PT Tech fluid clutch (Can only be used on engines 540 horsepower 
and below) (For use on 24 volt engines)

29529.00

977-100335 HPTO14 PT Tech fluid clutch (476 to 765 hp) 30829.50
977-100334 HPTO15 PT Tech fluid clutch (766 to 1,200 hp) 31747.50
BEAST PACKAGE
977-100176 Shingle machine set-up (Includes A4800 high wear resistant hood, fluted 

discharge idler wheel, wearmax augers, replaceable wear strips on side of 
housing, chain deflectors on infeed chain. (Must select fluid clutch with high drive 
options).

11148.60

990-100554 42" diameter hydraulic thrower for loading end opening chip vans or 
broadcasting chips over a site. Unit is mounted at the end of the discharge 
conveyor and will swing 25 degrees side to side (50 degrees total), 34 degrees 
up and 12 degrees down. (Note di

40035.00

OPTION-978-10018930' long x 4' wide height adjustable discharge system. Discharge will go down 20 
degrees and up 32 degrees. Also includes magnetic head pulley located at the 
end of the discharge. (Has a maximum approximate stacking height of 15').

15631.50

OPTION-978-10029518' discharge conveyor with over the top secondary conveyor (When discharge is 
fully extended, unit will have a stacking height of 16' 4")

19374.90

DRIVE SYSTEM
990-1017-36 Standard mill set-up for engines 540 horsepower and below 0.00



OPTION-978-100297High horsepower cutterhead option for engines above 540 horsepower (Includes 
a 4 5/16" shaft in lieu of 4" shaft and 1" in lieu of 1/2" cutterbody support arms 
on one side)

4845.00

AXLE
990-100638 (2) 25,000 pound air brake axles 0.00
OPTION-978-100040(3) 25,000 pound air brake axles 4590.00
OPTION-978-100092(2) Special 25,000 overseas/narrow air brake axles with CE certified brake 

linings(Must be selected to keep machines under 108" wide and for engines 440 
horsepower and below)

2805.00

OPTION-978-100147(3) 25,000 overseas/narrow air brake axles with CE certified brake linings in lieu 
of tandem axles (Must be selected to keep machines under 108" wide and for 
engines above 440 horsepower)

8109.00

TIRES/RIMS
990-100655 (4) 315/80R 22.5, 20 ply tires mounted on 10-bolt aluminum rims 0.00
990-100656 (6) 315/80R 22.5, 20 ply tires mounted on 10-bolt aluminum rims 3258.90
OPTION-978-100300(6) 385/65R 22.5, 16 ply tires mounted on 10-bolt aluminum rims 4972.50
990-100499 (8) 11R x 22.5, 16 ply tires mounted on 10-bolt steel dual rims 1249.50
990-100657 (12) 11R x 22.5, 16 ply tires mounted on 10-bolt steel dual rims 3687.30
HITCH
990-100931 3" pintle hitch with safety chains, slip hooks, and 7 prong replaceable coiled 

power cord
0.00

977-100522 Wrap around fifth wheel hook up (Must be selected to get machine within 98" 
wide)

7395.00

BEAST HEAD
990-1017-61 60 tooth cuttermill 0.00
OPTION-977-1007-9430 tooth cuttermill -2550.00
OPTION-977-1007-77Chipper drum with anvil and hardware to switch between 4 or 8 knives (Please 

specify 4 or 8 knife) (Note: with this option selected you can skip the cutterbody 
and tooth sections) (does NOT include standard mill) (Requires specification)

34170.00

OPTION-977-1000-69Chipper drum with anvil and hardware to switch between 4 or 8 knives (Please 
specify 4 or 8 knife) (Note: with this option selected you can skip the cutterbody 
and tooth sections) (does include cost of standard mill) (Requires specification)

61047.00

OPTION-977-1007-7820 Knife Micro-Drum (Note: with this option selected you can skip the cutterbody 
and tooth sections) (does NOT include standard mill)

40545.00

BEAST CUTTERBODY
977-2012-34 Tooth / Knife style cutterbody to be installed on machine (30 OR 60 required for 

full set)
107.10

977-304720 Replaceable raker style cutterbody to be installed on machine, must select rakers 
and raker insert bolts (60 tooth mill only)

76.50

977-3061-62 Replaceable raker style cutterbody to be installed on machine, must select rakers 
and raker insert bolts (30 tooth mill only)

127.50

BEAST TEETH/KNIFE
900-9904-61 1" XT carbide splitter tooth to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) 18.36
900-9904-62 1" XT carbide forged splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill 

only) 
21.17



900-9904-95 1" XT blunt-nose carbide splitter fan forged tooth to be installed on machine (60 
tooth mill only)  

21.17

900-9914-93 1" XT carbide tooth with double thick carbide to be installed on machine (60 
tooth mill only) 

16.83

900-9911-62 1" HD cutter tooth with fan to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) 20.91
900-9910-92 1" XT Short Shingle fan tooth (pointed) to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill 

only)
23.21

900-9911-04 1" XT Short Shingle tooth (pointed) to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill 
only) 

19.89
900-9914-75 1" Shingle splitter tooth to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) 17.85
900-9912-09 1" Shingle splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) 20.40
900-9911-60 1" NR26 cutter tooth to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) 20.91
900-9914-96 Double splitter tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills) 50.49
900-9911-61 1" NR26 Fan tooth to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) 24.23
900-9914-99 Double NR26 tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills) 54.57
900-9914-97 Double flat carbide cutter tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills) 45.39
900-9916-07 Double shingle tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills) 50.49
900-9915-04 2" wide double splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills)  30.35
900-9915-03 Double blunt nose splitter tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills) 30.60
900-9915-07 2" G55 Sprinkle carbide fan tooth (trash tooth) to be installed on machine (30 or 

60 tooth mill)  
20.91

900-9915-05 2" wide double 1" flat carbide fan tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 
tooth mills)  

29.07

900-9915-03 2" wide double blunt nose splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 
tooth mills)  

30.35

900-9915-08 2" Double NR26 fan tooth (shingle claw) to be installed on machine (30 or 60 
tooth mills)  

35.45

900-9916-06 2" Double short shingle fan tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth 
mills)  

32.64
977-2012-01 90 degree raker to be installed on machine (30 tooth mills only) 18.62
977-100056 45 degree carbide raker insert to be installed on machine (60 tooth mills only) 11.22
977-2011-99 90 degree raker to be installed on machine (60 tooth mills only) 16.58
977-200817 HD 6-weld shingle raker to be installed on machine (For shingles applications 

only)
25.50

900-4902-77 Raker insert bolt (3/4-10 X 2 1/4" grade 8) to be installed on machine (only 
available for 45 degree raker)

2.04

900-4918-11 Raker insert bolt (3/4-16 x 2-1/4"  grade 8) to be installed on machine (Used for 
90 degree & 30 tooth head rakers)

1.79

900-9915-23 34 1/2 degree chipper knife (1/2" x 2 1/8" x 4") to be installed on machine 
(Model 1680 to 3680)  ((26 required for 1680, 2680 and 3680 can have 30 or 
60. If 30 knives are selected, you must also select 30 blank weight blocks))

15.30

900-9915-24 Wear block for chipper knife set-up to be installed on machine. To be used in 
most applications, including Bio-Sawdust. (To be selected in lieu of counter-knife 
for these applications). 

7.65

900-9915-01 2" wide blank fan tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills)  14.03
900-4918-01 3/4" x 3" stud for chipper knives to be installed on machine (Model 1680 to 

3680) 
9.44

900-4914-20 3/4-16 flange hex nuts for chipper knives to be installed on machine  1.89
977-2012-00 HD Forged Raker 21.42



SCREENS
977-200536 1/2" thick, 3/4" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 2295.00
977-200520 1/2" thick, 5/8" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 2529.60
977-200001 3/4" thick, 1" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 2259.30
977-200002 3/4" thick, 1-1/2" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1856.40
977-200003 3/4" thick, 2" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1994.10
977-200004 3/4" thick ,3" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1785.00
977-200005 3/4" thick, 4" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1744.20
977-200006 3/4" thick, 5" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1677.90
977-200007 3/4" thick, 6" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1667.70
977-200008 3/4" thick, 7" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1662.60
977-200009 3/4" thick, 1" round screen to be installed on machine 2244.00
977-200010 3/4" thick, 2" round screen to be installed on machine 1800.30
977-200011 3/4" thick, 3" round screen to be installed on machine 1754.40
977-200012 3/4" thick, 4" round screen to be installed on machine 1662.60
977-200013 3/4" thick, 5" round screen to be installed on machine 1520.82
977-200015 3/4" thick, 1" square screen to be installed on machine 2264.40
977-200016 3/4" thick, 2" square screen to be installed on machine 1994.10
977-200017 3/4" thick, 3" square screen to be installed on machine 1958.40
977-200018 3/4" thick, 4" square screen to be installed on machine 1703.40
977-200177 Demo-green landclearing/C&D screen to be installed on machine 1035.30
977-200345 3/4" thick, 1" square baffle screen to be installed on machine 3411.90
977-200290 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" square baffle screen to be installed on machine 3253.80
977-200254 3/4" thick, 2" square baffle screen to be installed on machine 2754.00
977-200410 3/4" thick, 3" square baffle screen to be installed on machine 2621.40
977-200442 3/4" thick, 4" square baffle screen to be installed on machine 2254.20
977-200303 3/4" thick, 1-1/2" round screen to be installed on machine 2397.00
977-201166 Screen - Chip Breaker Upper Section Assy - Wide Spacing to be installed on 

machine
2152.20

GATES
977-200537 1/2" thick, 3/4" modified diamond drop gate to be installed on machine 1218.90
977-200574 5/8" Diamond Gate Assembly (18" tall, 1 1/2" Pins) to be installed on machine 1834.98
977-200783 Gate- 18" Tall, 2" Square Baffle, Split Pin (to be installed on machine) 1975.74
977-200784 Gate- 18" Tall, 4" Diamond, Split Pin (to be installed on machine) 1218.90
977-200893 Gate - 2" Round, 18" Tall, Bolt in arms, short spools (to be installed on machine) 1485.12
977-200894 Gate - 3" Round, 18" Tall, bolt in arms, short spools (to be installed on machine) 1515.72
977-200977 3" Round hole, 3/4" thick, 18" tall gate (to be installed on machine) 1450.44
977-201026 1" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 2105.28
977-201027 2" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 1626.90
977-201028 3" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 1845.18
977-201029 5" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 1664.64
977-201030 6" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 1659.54
977-201031 1" Round gate, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 2102.22
977-201032 1" Square gate, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 2102.22
977-201033 3" Square gate, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 1742.16



977-201054 1 1/2" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 2059.38
977-201055 2" Square, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 2007.36
977-201056 2" Round, 18" Gate (to be installed on machine) 2129.76
977-201177 Chip breaker bottom section to be installed on machine 2080.80
ADD-ON OPTIONS
Feed System Options
977-100337 29 1/2" diameter x 60" wide top feed wheel. Also features 1 3/4" feed wheel 

teeth located around and on sides of feed wheel.
13254.90

990-100527 Radio remote control with tether remote back-up and 50' of cord (Controls yoke 
up, infeed forward / reverse, infeed / discharge speed, engine throttle, fan purge 
and engine e-stop).

4207.50

OPTION-978-1003-29Proportional Hydraulic feed System in lieu of standard (must select fluid clutch) - 
2680 Towable

8670.00

977-100429 875 RPM cuttermill in lieu of standard 1300.50
Coloring Options
OPTION-983-200340ERCP250 coloring system with 1/3 hp 220v three phase electric variable speed 

weather resistant motor and pump
13254.90

Infeed Options
977-100189 Hydraulic infeed chain lock 775.20
OPTION-977-1007-36Add infeed chain scraper for snow/ice environments 127.50
Tire Options
OPTION-978-100309Spare 315/80R Tire with mount 2116.50
Engine Related Options
977-100435 Proheat Engine Heater 5839.50
990-100211 Engine pre-cleaner - Engine Air 581.40
977-100508 Critical grade silencer for C18 engines 2907.00
OPTION-978-1003-42Dual air cleaners for Cat C13 to C18  tier 3 engines  2680.56
Discharge Options
990-100552 30' long x 4' wide single speed (280 FPM) folding discharge system. (Has an 

approximate stacking height of 17' 6")
8256.90

990-100690 Magnetic head pulley 6375.00
978-200230 2680/3680 Discharge Hopper/Funnel 1300.50
OPTION-977-100673Discharge conveyor scale option 6655.50
OPTION-977-1007-54Overband magnetic separator to be mounted on discharge 16575.00
Hydraulic Options
990-1012-21 Infeed and feed wheel flow control kit (Must select feed speed drive package 

option on Model 2680's)
1116.90

Extended Warranty Options
990-100666 5 year / 5,000 hour 'Platinum' Caterpillar engine warranty (C15, Tier 4 Final 

engines only) (For Caterpillar C18 engines)
13132.50

990-100845 5 year / 5,000 hour 'Platinum' Caterpillar engine warranty (C18, Tier 2 engines 
only) (For Caterpillar C15 engines)

9690.00

990-1017-51 5 year / 5,000 hour 'Platinum' Caterpillar engine warranty (C18, Tier 4 Final 
engines only)

13183.50

Trailer Related Options



990-100551 Auto walk system, moves unit with front wheel provided (Note: front wheel does 
not turn)

14127.00

Miscellaneous Options
OPTION-977-1008-0236 point automatic greaser system with timer (Points greased include auger 

bearings, discharge bearings, discharge shaker roller bearings, and yoke pivot 
pins)

6987.00

977-800134 (2) 12" LED utility cabinet lights 504.90
977-800135 (4) 1400L trapezoid work lights. (2) to will be mounted on infeed and (2) will be 

mounted on discharge
1830.90

OPTION-977-5000-09Speedaire / Campbell Hausfeld air compressor with 13 horsepower Honda gas 
engine, along with hose reel and 50' hose. Also Includes one M7 impact wrench 
with applicable sockets for changing teeth and cutterbodies

7155.30

Beast Cutterbody Options
977-304720 Replaceable raker style cutterbody (60 tooth mill only) to be shipped loose 76.50
977-3061-62 Replaceable raker style cutterbody (30 tooth mill only) to be shipped loose 127.50
Beast Teeth/Knife Options
900-9904-61 XT carbide splitter tooth to be shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 

977-200835  and 977-304720)
18.36

900-9904-62 XT carbide forged splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose(Only available with 
cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

22.95

900-9911-62 1" HD Cutter tooth with fan to shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 
977-200835  and 977-304720)

21.93

900-9904-95 XT blunt-nose carbide forged splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose (Only 
available with cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

22.95

900-9914-93 XT 1" carbide cutter tooth with double thick carbide to be shipped loose (Only 
available with cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

17.60

900-9910-92 Short shingle fan tooth to be shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 977-
200835  and 977-304720)

24.48

900-9911-04 Short shingle tooth shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 977-200835  
and 977-304720)

20.91

900-9914-75 Shingle splitter tooth to be shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 977-
200835  and 977-304720)

17.85

900-9912-09 Shingle splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 
977-200835  and 977-304720)

20.40

900-9911-60 NR26 Tooth to be shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 977-200835  
and 977-304720)

21.93

900-9911-61 NR26 Fan tooth to be shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 977-
200835  and 977-304720)

26.01

900-9914-99 Double NR26 Insert for knife style cutter body to be shipped loose (Only 
available with cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

46.41

900-9914-96 Double splitter tooth insert for knife style cutter body to be shipped loose (only 
available with knife style cutterbody)

50.49

900-9914-97 Double flat carbide cutter insert for knife style cutter body to be shipped loose 
(only available with cutterbody 977-2012-34)

38.76

900-9915-03 Double blunt nose splitter insert for knife style cutter body to be shipped loose 
(only available with cutterbody 977-2012-34)

30.60



900-9916-07 Double shingle insert for knife style cutter body to be shipped loose (only 
available with cutterbody 977-2012-34)

39.78

900-9915-04 2" wide double splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose  (Only available with 
cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

33.66

900-9915-05 2" Double flat carbide cutter fan tooth to be shipped loose  (Only available with 
cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

31.62

900-9915-07 2" G55 Sprinkle carbide fan tooth (trash tooth) to be shipped loose  (Only 
available with cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

23.46

900-9915-08 2" Double NR26 fan tooth (shingle claw)  to be shipped loose  (Only available 
with cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

38.76

900-9915-03 2" Double blunt nose splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose  (Only available with 
cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

32.64

900-9916-06 2" Double short shingle fan tooth to be shipped loose  (Only available with 
cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

34.17

977-100056 45 degree carbide raker insert (for logs and chunk wood) to be shipped loose 
(only available with 977-304720)

11.22

977-200817 HD 6-weld shingle raker to be shipped loose (Model 2680 & 3680) (only available 
with 977-304720)

25.50

900-4918-11 3/4-16 X 2-1/4 G8 HEX BOLT BULK   (Shipped Loose) 2.30
900-9915-23 34 1/2 degree chipper knife (1/2" x 2 1/8 x 4") to be shipped loose (Model 1680 

to 3680) (Model 1680 to 3680) (only available with cutterbodies 977-2012-34 or 
977-304473)

15.30

900-9915-24 Counter knife blank to be shipped loose. To be used in most applications, 
including Bio-Sawdust. (To be selected in lieu of counter-knife for these 
applications). (only available with cutterbodies 977-2012-34 or 977-304473)

7.65

900-9915-01 Blank fan tooth for chipper knife set-up (use with 30 teeth or knives on 60 tooth 
drum) to be shipped loose  (Only available with cutterbodies 977-200835  and 
977-304720)

14.03

900-4918-01 3/4" x 3" stub for chipper knives to be shipped loose (only available with 
cutterbodies 977-2012-34 or 977-304473)

9.44

900-4914-20 3/4-16 flange hex nuts for chipper knives to be shipped loose (only available with 
cutterbodies 977-2012-34 or 977-304473)

1.89

Screen Options
977-200536 1/2" thick, 3/4" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 2295.00
977-200001 3/4" thick, 1" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 2259.30
977-200002 3/4" thick, 1-1/2" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1856.40
977-200003 3/4" thick, 2" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1994.10
977-200004 3/4" thick ,3" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1785.00
977-200005 3/4" thick, 4" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1744.20
977-200006 3/4" thick, 5" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1677.90
977-200007 3/4" thick, 6" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1667.70
977-200008 3/4" thick, 7" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1662.60
977-200009 3/4" thick, 1" round screen to be shipped loose 2244.00
977-200010 3/4" thick, 2" round screen to be shipped loose 1800.30
977-200011 3/4" thick, 3" round screen to be shipped loose 1754.40
977-200012 3/4" thick, 4" round screen to be shipped loose 1662.60



977-200015 3/4" thick, 1" square screen to be shipped loose 2264.40
977-200016 3/4" thick, 2" square screen to be shipped loose 1994.10
977-200017 3/4" thick, 3" square screen to be shipped loose 1958.40
977-200018 3/4" thick, 4" square screen to be shipped loose 1703.40
977-200177 Demo-green landclearing/C&D screen to be shipped loose 1035.30
977-200345 3/4" thick, 1" square baffle screen to be shipped loose 3411.90
977-200290 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" square baffle screen to be shipped loose 3253.80
977-200254 3/4" thick, 2" square baffle screen to be shipped loose 2754.00
977-200410 3/4" thick, 3" square baffle screen to be shipped loose 2621.40
977-200442 3/4" thick, 4" square baffle screen to be shipped loose 2254.20
977-200520 1/2" thick, 5/8" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 2529.60
977-201166 Screen - Chip Breaker Upper Section Assy - Wide Spacing to be shipped loose 2152.20
Beast Gate Options
977-200537 1/2" thick, 3/4" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose 1218.90
977-200092 3/4" thick, 1" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose 1116.90
977-200093 3/4" thick, 1-1/2" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose 1071.00
977-200094 3/4" thick, 2" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose 1045.50
977-200096 3/4" thick, 4" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose 1020.00
977-200097 3/4" thick, 5" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose 1173.00
977-200098 3/4" thick, 1" round drop gate to be shipped loose 1060.80
977-200099 3/4" thick, 2" round drop gate to be shipped loose 1055.70
977-200100 3/4" thick, 3" round drop gate to be shipped loose 1050.60
977-200101 3/4" thick, 1" square drop gate  to be shipped loose 1096.50
977-200102 3/4" thick, 2" square drop gate to be shipped loose 1101.60
977-200103 3/4" thick, 3" square drop gate to be shipped loose 1045.50
977-200553 3/4" thick, 1" square baffle drop gate to be shipped loose 1810.50
977-200509 3/4" thick, 2" square baffle drop gate to be shipped loose 1683.00
977-200441 3/4" thick, 3" square baffle drop gate to be shipped loose 1473.90
977-200671 1/2" thick, 5/8" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose 1275.00
977-200574 5/8" Diamond Gate Assembly (18" tall, 1 1/2" Pins) ship loose 1834.98
977-200783 Gate- 18" Tall, 2" Square Baffle, Split Pin (to be shipped loose) 1975.74
977-200784 Gate- 18" Tall, 4" Diamond, Split Pin (to be shipped loose) 1218.90
977-201056 Gate - 2" Round, 18" Tall, Bolt in arms, short spools (to be shipped loose) 1485.12
977-200894 Gate - 3" Round, 18" Tall, bolt in arms, short spools (to be shipped loose) 1515.72
977-200977 3" Round hole, 3/4" thick, 18" tall gate (to be shipped loose) 1450.44
977-201026 1" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be shipped loose) 2105.28
977-201027 2" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be shipped loose) 1626.90
977-201028 3" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be shipped loose) 1845.18
977-201029 5" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be shipped loose) 1664.64
977-201030 6" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be shipped loose) 1659.54
977-201031 1" Round gate, 18" gate (to be shipped loose) 2102.22
977-201032 1" Square gate, 18" gate (to be shipped loose) 2102.22
977-201033 3" Square gate, 18" gate (to be shipped loose) 1742.16
977-201054 1 1/2" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be shipped loose) 2059.38
977-201055 2" Square, 18" gate (to be shipped loose) 2007.36
977-201056 2" Round, 18" Gate (to be shipped loose) 2129.76



977-201177 Chip breaker bottom section to be shipped loose 2080.80



Bandit Industries
MODEL 2680XP ELECTRIC BEAST RECYCLER
BASE PRICE
MODEL-2680E Model 2680XP Electric - Beast Recycler 276802.50
STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Horizontal feed with a 42" diameter x  63" wide cutter mill 0.00
STANDARD Repaceable cutter anvil 0.00
STANDARD 24" diameter x 60" wide top feed wheel. Driven by (1) 12.2 cubic inch hydraulic 

motor with gearbox. Also features 1 3/4" feed wheel teeth located around and 
on sides of feed wheel.

0.00

STANDARD Reversing Auto Feed System 0.00
STANDARD Debris augers 0.00
STANDARD Tether remote control with 50' of cord (Controls yoke up, infeed conveyor 

forward/reverse, discharge conveyor start/stop, engine throttle, and engine e-
stop).

0.00

STANDARD 13' 6" long x 60" wide double slat design track-type infeed conveyor bed chain 
with single speed drive (20 FPM).  Driven by (1) 24 cu in hydraulic motor with 
gear box / chain drive combination.

0.00

STANDARD Electric over hydraulic shut down switches located on all four corners of machine 0.00
STANDARD 18' long x 4' wide single speed (280 FPM) stationary discharge system. (Has an 

approximate stacking height of 12' 5")
0.00

STANDARD 150 gallon hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug and aluminum fluid sight 
gauge

0.00

STANDARD Single front hydraulic stabilizer 0.00
STANDARD 24 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 7 prong replaceable coiled 

power cord & protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance 
lights with reflectors. Also includes (2) 1400 CCA batteries

0.00

STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 
one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual

0.00

STANDARD Fire extinguisher with mount 0.00
STANDARD Lockable control cabinets with engine control panel 0.00
STANDARD Screen changing arm 0.00
STANDARD Banded Kevlar drive belts with belt shield 0.00
STANDARD Liquid dust suppression system with spray nozzles 0.00
PAINT
333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 

Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) 
(Requires specification)

0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) 
(Requires specification)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00



333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

990-100322 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

2504.10

990-100323 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

5508.00

ENGINE
ELECTRIC-300 300 horsepower WEG electric motor, with a 50 horsepower electric pump drive 

motor and panel, soft start panel for main motor, design "A" torque for maximum 
performance, three phaze (60 Hertz), 208-230/460, or 460 volt options, enclosed 
fan (water and dust

45135.00

ELECTRIC-350 350 horsepower WEG electric motor, with a 50 horsepower electric pump drive 
motor and panel, soft start panel for main motor, design "A" torque for maximum 
performance, three phaze (60 Hertz), 208-230/460, or 460 volt options, enclosed 
fan (water and dust

54054.90

ELECTRIC-400 400 horsepower WEG electric motor, with a 50 horsepower electric pump drive 
motor and panel, soft start panel for main motor, design "A" torque for maximum 
performance, three phaze (60 Hertz), 208-230/460, or 460 volt options, enclosed 
fan (water and dust

57706.50

ELECTRIC-500 500 horsepower WEG electric motor, with a 50 horsepower electric pump drive 
motor and panel, soft start panel for main motor, design "A" torque for maximum 
performance, three phaze (60 Hertz), 208-230/460, or 460 volt options, enclosed 
fan (water and dust

66804.90

ELECTRIC-250(2) (2) 250 horsepower WEG electric motor, with a 50 horsepower electric pump 
drive motor and panel, soft start panel for main motor, design "A" torque for 
maximum performance, three phaze (60 Hertz), 208-230/460, or 460 volt 
options, enclosed fan (water and 

71394.90

BEAST PACKAGE
977-100176 Shingle machine set-up (Includes A4800 high wear resistant hood, fluted 

discharge idler wheel, wearmax augers, replaceable wear strips on side of 
housing, chain deflectors on infeed chain. (Must select fluid clutch with high drive 
options).

11148.60

OPTION-978-10018930' long x 4' wide height adjustable discharge system. Discharge will go down 20 
degrees and up 32 degrees. Also includes magnetic head pulley located at the 
end of the discharge. (Has a maximum approximate stacking height of 15').

15631.50

AXLE
990-100638 (2) 25,000 pound air brake axles 0.00
OPTION-978-100040(3) 25,000 pound air brake axles 4590.00
TIRES/RIMS



990-100655 (4) 315/80R 22.5, 20 ply tires mounted on 10-bolt aluminum rims 0.00
990-100656 (6) 315/80R 22.5, 20 ply tires mounted on 10-bolt aluminum rims 3258.90
990-100499 (8) 11R x 22.5, 16 ply tires mounted on 10-bolt steel dual rims 1249.50
990-100657 (12) 11R x 22.5, 16 ply tires mounted on 10-bolt steel dual rims 3687.30
HITCH
990-100931 3" pintle hitch with safety chains, slip hooks, and 7 prong replaceable coiled 

power cord
0.00

977-100522 Wrap around fifth wheel hook up (Must be selected to get machine within 98" 
wide)

7395.00

BEAST HEAD
990-1017-61 60 tooth cuttermill 0.00
OPTION-977-1007-9430 tooth cuttermill -2550.00
OPTION-977-1007-77Chipper drum with anvil and hardware to switch between 4 or 8 knives (Please 

specify 4 or 8 knife) (Note: with this option selected you can skip the cutterbody 
and tooth sections) (does NOT include standard mill) (Requires specification)

34170.00

OPTION-977-1000-69Chipper drum with anvil and hardware to switch between 4 or 8 knives (Please 
specify 4 or 8 knife) (Note: with this option selected you can skip the cutterbody 
and tooth sections) (does include cost of standard mill) (Requires specification)

61047.00

BEAST CUTTERBODY
977-2012-34 Tooth / Knife style cutterbody to be installed on machine (30 OR 60 required for 

full set)
107.10

977-304720 Replaceable raker style cutterbody to be installed on machine, must select rakers 
and raker insert bolts (60 tooth mill only)

76.50

977-3061-62 Replaceable raker style cutterbody to be installed on machine, must select rakers 
and raker insert bolts (30 tooth mill only)

127.50

BEAST TEETH/KNIFE
900-9904-61 1" XT carbide splitter tooth to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) 18.36
900-9904-62 1" XT carbide forged splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill 

only) 
21.17

900-9904-95 1" XT blunt-nose carbide splitter fan forged tooth to be installed on machine (60 
tooth mill only)  

21.17

900-9914-93 1" XT carbide tooth with double thick carbide to be installed on machine (60 
tooth mill only) 

16.83

900-9911-62 1" HD cutter tooth with fan to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) 20.91
900-9910-92 1" XT Short Shingle fan tooth (pointed) to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill 

only)
23.21

900-9911-04 1" XT Short Shingle tooth (pointed) to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill 
only) 

19.89
900-9914-75 1" Shingle splitter tooth to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) 17.85
900-9912-09 1" Shingle splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) 20.40
900-9911-60 1" NR26 cutter tooth to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) 20.91
900-9911-61 1" NR26 Fan tooth to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) 24.23
900-9914-99 Double NR26 tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills) 54.57
900-9914-96 Double splitter tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills) 50.49
900-9914-97 Double flat carbide cutter tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills) 45.39
900-9915-03 Double blunt nose splitter tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills) 30.60



900-9916-07 Double shingle tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills) 50.49
900-9915-04 2" wide double splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills)  30.35
900-9915-05 2" wide double 1" flat carbide fan tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 

tooth mills)  
29.07

900-9915-07 2" G55 Sprinkle carbide fan tooth (trash tooth) to be installed on machine (30 or 
60 tooth mill)  

20.91

900-9915-08 2" Double NR26 fan tooth (shingle claw) to be installed on machine (30 or 60 
tooth mills)  

35.45

900-9915-03 2" wide double blunt nose splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 
tooth mills)  

30.35

900-9916-06 2" Double short shingle fan tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth 
mills)  

32.64
977-2012-01 90 degree raker to be installed on machine (30 tooth mills only) 18.62
977-100056 45 degree carbide raker insert to be installed on machine (60 tooth mills only) 11.22
977-2011-99 90 degree raker to be installed on machine (60 tooth mills only) 16.58
977-200817 HD 6-weld shingle raker to be installed on machine (For shingles applications 

only)
25.50

900-4902-77 Raker insert bolt (3/4-10 X 2 1/4" grade 8) to be installed on machine (only 
available for 45 degree raker)

2.04

900-4918-11 Raker insert bolt (3/4-16 x 2-1/4"  grade 8) to be installed on machine (Used for 
90 degree & 30 tooth head rakers)

1.79

900-9915-23 34 1/2 degree chipper knife (1/2" x 2 1/8" x 4") to be installed on machine 
(Model 1680 to 3680)  ((26 required for 1680, 2680 and 3680 can have 30 or 
60. If 30 knives are selected, you must also select 30 blank weight blocks))

15.30

900-9915-24 Wear block for chipper knife set-up to be installed on machine. To be used in 
most applications, including Bio-Sawdust. (To be selected in lieu of counter-knife 
for these applications). 

7.65

900-9915-01 2" wide blank fan tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills)  14.03
900-4918-01 3/4" x 3" stud for chipper knives to be installed on machine (Model 1680 to 

3680) 
9.44

900-4914-20 3/4-16 flange hex nuts for chipper knives to be installed on machine  1.89
977-2012-00 HD Forged Raker 21.42
SCREENS
977-200520 1/2" thick, 5/8" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 2529.60
977-200536 1/2" thick, 3/4" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 2295.00
977-200001 3/4" thick, 1" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 2259.30
977-200002 3/4" thick, 1-1/2" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1856.40
977-200003 3/4" thick, 2" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1994.10
977-200004 3/4" thick ,3" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1785.00
977-200005 3/4" thick, 4" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1744.20
977-200006 3/4" thick, 5" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1677.90
977-200007 3/4" thick, 6" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1667.70
977-200008 3/4" thick, 7" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1662.60
977-200009 3/4" thick, 1" round screen to be installed on machine 2244.00
977-200010 3/4" thick, 2" round screen to be installed on machine 1800.30
977-200011 3/4" thick, 3" round screen to be installed on machine 1754.40
977-200012 3/4" thick, 4" round screen to be installed on machine 1662.60
977-200015 3/4" thick, 1" square screen to be installed on machine 2264.40



977-200016 3/4" thick, 2" square screen to be installed on machine 1994.10
977-200017 3/4" thick, 3" square screen to be installed on machine 1958.40
977-200018 3/4" thick, 4" square screen to be installed on machine 1703.40
977-200177 Demo-green landclearing/C&D screen to be installed on machine 1035.30
977-200345 3/4" thick, 1" square baffle screen to be installed on machine 3411.90
977-200290 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" square baffle screen to be installed on machine 3253.80
977-200254 3/4" thick, 2" square baffle screen to be installed on machine 2754.00
977-200410 3/4" thick, 3" square baffle screen to be installed on machine 2621.40
977-200442 3/4" thick, 4" square baffle screen to be installed on machine 2254.20
977-201166 Screen - Chip Breaker Upper Section Assy - Wide Spacing to be installed on 

machine
2152.20

GATES
977-200537 1/2" thick, 3/4" modified diamond drop gate to be installed on machine 1218.90
977-200574 5/8" Diamond Gate Assembly (18" tall, 1 1/2" Pins) to be installed on machine 1834.98
977-200783 Gate- 18" Tall, 2" Square Baffle, Split Pin (to be installed on machine) 1975.74
977-200784 Gate- 18" Tall, 4" Diamond, Split Pin (to be installed on machine) 1218.90
977-200893 Gate - 2" Round, 18" Tall, Bolt in arms, short spools (to be installed on machine) 1485.12
977-200894 Gate - 3" Round, 18" Tall, bolt in arms, short spools (to be installed on machine) 1515.72
977-200977 3" Round hole, 3/4" thick, 18" tall gate (to be installed on machine) 1450.44
977-201026 1" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 2105.28
977-201027 2" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 1626.90
977-201028 3" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 1845.18
977-201029 5" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 1664.64
977-201030 6" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 1659.54
977-201031 1" Round gate, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 2102.22
977-201032 1" Square gate, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 2102.22
977-201033 3" Square gate, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 1742.16
977-201054 1 1/2" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 2059.38
977-201055 2" Square, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 2007.36
977-201056 2" Round, 18" Gate (to be installed on machine) 2129.76
977-201177 Chip breaker bottom section to be installed on machine 2080.80
ADD-ON OPTIONS
Feed System Options
990-100527 Radio remote control with tether remote back-up and 50' of cord (Controls yoke 

up, infeed forward / reverse, infeed / discharge speed, engine throttle, fan purge 
and engine e-stop).

4207.50

Coloring Options
OPTION-983-200340ERCP250 coloring system with 1/3 hp 220v three phase electric variable speed 

weather resistant motor and pump
13254.90

Infeed Options
977-100189 Hydraulic infeed chain lock 775.20
OPTION-977-1007-36Add infeed chain scraper for snow/ice environments 127.50
Discharge Options
990-100552 30' long x 4' wide single speed (280 FPM) folding discharge system. (Has an 

approximate stacking height of 17' 6")
8256.90

990-100690 Magnetic head pulley 6375.00



OPTION-977-100673Discharge conveyor scale option 6655.50
OPTION-977-1007-54Overband magnetic separator to be mounted on discharge 16575.00
Miscellaneous Options
990-1014-37 Electric flow control kit for infeed and feedwheel 4845.00
977-200642 Stationary unit kit to be shipped loose with machine (Note: price does not include 

kit installation, this would need to be quoted separately if installation is needed 
by Bandit) (Unit will be transported on a flatbed and customer will be responsible 
for u

5094.90

OPTION-977-1008-0236 point automatic greaser system with timer (Points greased include auger 
bearings, discharge bearings, discharge shaker roller bearings, and yoke pivot 
pins)

6987.00

OPTION-978-5000-02Speedaire / Campbell Hausfeld air compressor with 13 horsepower Honda gas 
engine, along with hose reel and 50' hose. Also Includes one M7 impact wrench 
with applicable sockets for changing teeth and cutterbodies

7940.70

Beast Cutterbody Options
977-304720 Replaceable raker style cutterbody (60 tooth mill only) to be shipped loose 76.50
977-3061-62 Replaceable raker style cutterbody (30 tooth mill only) to be shipped loose 127.50
Beast Teeth/Knife Options
900-9904-61 XT carbide splitter tooth to be shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 

977-200835  and 977-304720)
18.36

900-9904-95 XT blunt-nose carbide forged splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose (Only 
available with cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

22.95

900-9914-93 XT 1" carbide cutter tooth with double thick carbide to be shipped loose (Only 
available with cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

17.60

900-9911-62 1" HD Cutter tooth with fan to shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 
977-200835  and 977-304720)

21.93

900-9910-92 Short shingle fan tooth to be shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 977-
200835  and 977-304720)

24.48

900-9911-04 Short shingle tooth shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 977-200835  
and 977-304720)

20.91

900-9914-75 Shingle splitter tooth to be shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 977-
200835  and 977-304720)

17.85

900-9912-09 Shingle splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 
977-200835  and 977-304720)

20.40

900-9911-60 NR26 Tooth to be shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 977-200835  
and 977-304720)

21.93

900-9911-61 NR26 Fan tooth to be shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 977-
200835  and 977-304720)

26.01

900-9914-99 Double NR26 Insert for knife style cutter body to be shipped loose (Only 
available with cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

46.41

900-9914-96 Double splitter tooth insert for knife style cutter body to be shipped loose (only 
available with knife style cutterbody)

50.49

900-9914-97 Double flat carbide cutter insert for knife style cutter body to be shipped loose 
(only available with cutterbody 977-2012-34)

38.76

900-9915-03 Double blunt nose splitter insert for knife style cutter body to be shipped loose 
(only available with cutterbody 977-2012-34)

30.60



900-9916-07 Double shingle insert for knife style cutter body to be shipped loose (only 
available with cutterbody 977-2012-34)

39.78

900-9915-04 2" wide double splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose  (Only available with 
cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

33.66

900-9915-05 2" Double flat carbide cutter fan tooth to be shipped loose  (Only available with 
cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

31.62

900-9915-07 2" G55 Sprinkle carbide fan tooth (trash tooth) to be shipped loose  (Only 
available with cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

23.46

900-9915-08 2" Double NR26 fan tooth (shingle claw)  to be shipped loose  (Only available 
with cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

38.76

900-9915-03 2" Double blunt nose splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose  (Only available with 
cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

32.64

900-9916-06 2" Double short shingle fan tooth to be shipped loose  (Only available with 
cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

34.17

977-100056 45 degree carbide raker insert (for logs and chunk wood) to be shipped loose 
(only available with 977-304720)

11.22

977-200817 HD 6-weld shingle raker to be shipped loose (Model 2680 & 3680) (only available 
with 977-304720)

25.50

900-4918-11 3/4-16 X 2-1/4 G8 HEX BOLT BULK   (Shipped Loose) 2.30
900-9915-23 34 1/2 degree chipper knife (1/2" x 2 1/8 x 4") to be shipped loose (Model 1680 

to 3680) (Model 1680 to 3680) (only available with cutterbodies 977-2012-34 or 
977-304473)

15.30

900-9915-24 Counter knife blank to be shipped loose. To be used in most applications, 
including Bio-Sawdust. (To be selected in lieu of counter-knife for these 
applications). (only available with cutterbodies 977-2012-34 or 977-304473)

7.65

900-9915-01 Blank fan tooth for chipper knife set-up (use with 30 teeth or knives on 60 tooth 
drum) to be shipped loose  (Only available with cutterbodies 977-200835  and 
977-304720)

14.03

900-4918-01 3/4" x 3" stub for chipper knives to be shipped loose (only available with 
cutterbodies 977-2012-34 or 977-304473)

9.44

900-4914-20 3/4-16 flange hex nuts for chipper knives to be shipped loose (only available with 
cutterbodies 977-2012-34 or 977-304473)

1.89

Screen Options
977-200536 1/2" thick, 3/4" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 2295.00
977-200001 3/4" thick, 1" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 2259.30
977-200002 3/4" thick, 1-1/2" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1856.40
977-200003 3/4" thick, 2" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1994.10
977-200004 3/4" thick ,3" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1785.00
977-200005 3/4" thick, 4" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1744.20
977-200006 3/4" thick, 5" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1677.90
977-200007 3/4" thick, 6" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1667.70
977-200008 3/4" thick, 7" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1662.60
977-200009 3/4" thick, 1" round screen to be shipped loose 2244.00
977-200010 3/4" thick, 2" round screen to be shipped loose 1800.30
977-200011 3/4" thick, 3" round screen to be shipped loose 1754.40
977-200012 3/4" thick, 4" round screen to be shipped loose 1662.60



977-200015 3/4" thick, 1" square screen to be shipped loose 2264.40
977-200016 3/4" thick, 2" square screen to be shipped loose 1994.10
977-200017 3/4" thick, 3" square screen to be shipped loose 1958.40
977-200018 3/4" thick, 4" square screen to be shipped loose 1703.40
977-200177 Demo-green landclearing/C&D screen to be shipped loose 1035.30
977-200345 3/4" thick, 1" square baffle screen to be shipped loose 3411.90
977-200290 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" square baffle screen to be shipped loose 3253.80
977-200254 3/4" thick, 2" square baffle screen to be shipped loose 2754.00
977-200410 3/4" thick, 3" square baffle screen to be shipped loose 2621.40
977-200442 3/4" thick, 4" square baffle screen to be shipped loose 2254.20
977-201166 Screen - Chip Breaker Upper Section Assy - Wide Spacing to be shipped loose 2152.20
Beast Gate Options
977-200537 1/2" thick, 3/4" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose 1218.90
977-200092 3/4" thick, 1" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose 1116.90
977-200093 3/4" thick, 1-1/2" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose 1071.00
977-200094 3/4" thick, 2" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose 1045.50
977-200096 3/4" thick, 4" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose 1020.00
977-200097 3/4" thick, 5" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose 1173.00
977-200098 3/4" thick, 1" round drop gate to be shipped loose 1060.80
977-200099 3/4" thick, 2" round drop gate to be shipped loose 1055.70
977-200100 3/4" thick, 3" round drop gate to be shipped loose 1050.60
977-200101 3/4" thick, 1" square drop gate  to be shipped loose 1096.50
977-200102 3/4" thick, 2" square drop gate to be shipped loose 1101.60
977-200103 3/4" thick, 3" square drop gate to be shipped loose 1045.50
977-200553 3/4" thick, 1" square baffle drop gate to be shipped loose 1810.50
977-200509 3/4" thick, 2" square baffle drop gate to be shipped loose 1683.00
977-200441 3/4" thick, 3" square baffle drop gate to be shipped loose 1473.90
977-200574 5/8" Diamond Gate Assembly (18" tall, 1 1/2" Pins) ship loose 1834.98
977-200783 Gate- 18" Tall, 2" Square Baffle, Split Pin (to be shipped loose) 1975.74
977-200784 Gate- 18" Tall, 4" Diamond, Split Pin (to be shipped loose) 1218.90
977-201056 Gate - 2" Round, 18" Tall, Bolt in arms, short spools (to be shipped loose) 1485.12
977-200894 Gate - 3" Round, 18" Tall, bolt in arms, short spools (to be shipped loose) 1515.72
977-200977 3" Round hole, 3/4" thick, 18" tall gate (to be shipped loose) 1450.44
977-201026 1" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be shipped loose) 2105.28
977-201027 2" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be shipped loose) 1626.90
977-201028 3" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be shipped loose) 1845.18
977-201029 5" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be shipped loose) 1664.64
977-201030 6" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be shipped loose) 1659.54
977-201031 1" Round gate, 18" gate (to be shipped loose) 2102.22
977-201032 1" Square gate, 18" gate (to be shipped loose) 2102.22
977-201033 3" Square gate, 18" gate (to be shipped loose) 1742.16
977-201054 1 1/2" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be shipped loose) 2059.38
977-201055 2" Square, 18" gate (to be shipped loose) 2007.36
977-201056 2" Round, 18" Gate (to be shipped loose) 2129.76
977-201177 Chip breaker bottom section to be shipped loose 2080.80



Bandit Industries
MODEL 2680XP TRACK BEAST RECYCLER
BASE PRICE
MODEL-2680TRACKModel 2680XP Track - Beast Recycler 389068.80
STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Horizontal feed with a 42" diameter x  63" wide cutter mill 0.00
STANDARD Repaceable cutter anvil 0.00
STANDARD 24" diameter x 60" wide top feed wheel. Driven by (1) 12.2 cubic inch hydraulic 

motor with gearbox. Also features 1 3/4" feed wheel teeth located around and 
on sides of feed wheel.

0.00

STANDARD Reversing Auto Feed System 0.00
STANDARD Debris augers 0.00
STANDARD Radio remote control with tether remote back-up and 50' of cord (Controls yoke 

up, infeed forward / reverse, infeed / discharge speeds, gate open / close, 
engine throttle, fan purge and engine e-stop).

0.00

STANDARD 13' 6" long x 60" wide double slat design track-type infeed conveyor bed chain 
with single speed drive (20 FPM).  Driven by (1) 24 cu in hydraulic motor with 
gear box / chain drive combination. (Includes steel fold down infeed tray)

0.00

STANDARD Electric over hydraulic shut down switches located on all four corners of machine 0.00
STANDARD High capacity fold away radiator debris screen 0.00
STANDARD 18' long x 4' wide single speed (280 FPM) stationary discharge system. (Has an 

approximate stacking height of 12' 5")
0.00

STANDARD 150 gallon hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug and aluminum fluid sight 
gauge

0.00

STANDARD 160 gallon fuel tank with magnetic drain plug and aluminum fluid sight gauge 0.00
STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 

one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual
0.00

STANDARD Fire extinguisher with mount 0.00
STANDARD Lockable control cabinets with engine control panel 0.00
STANDARD Screen changing arm 0.00
STANDARD Banded Kevlar drive belts with belt shield 0.00
STANDARD Liquid dust suppression system with spray nozzles 0.00
STANDARD (3) heat actuated fire suppression bombs 0.00
PAINT
333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 

Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) 
(Requires specification)

0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) 
(Requires specification)

0.00

333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00



333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

990-100322 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

2504.10

990-100323 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

5508.00

ENGINE
990-RC1263-844 Caterpillar C15, 540 horsepower without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL - Includes 2 

position reversing fan and 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty
137445.00

990-RC1298-879 Caterpillar C18, 755 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL - Includes 2 
position reversing fan and 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty

194310.00

CLUTCH
977-100335 HPTO14 PT Tech fluid clutch (476 to 765 hp) 30829.50
977-100334 HPTO15 PT Tech fluid clutch (766 to 1,200 hp) 31747.50
BEAST PACKAGE
OPTION-977-10023927 1/2' long x 4' wide single speed (280 FPM) height adjustable discharge 

system. Discharge will go down 20 degrees and up 32 degrees. (Has a maximum 
approximate stacking height of 15'). (Magnetic head IS NOT is not included in 
price and will need selecte

11730.00

DRIVE SYSTEM
990-1017-36 Standard mill set-up for engines 540 horsepower and below 0.00
OPTION-978-100297High horsepower cutterhead option for engines above 540 horsepower (Includes 

a 4 5/16" shaft in lieu of 4" shaft and 1" in lieu of 1/2" cutterbody support arms 
on one side)

4845.00

TRACK
990-1012-43 Caterpillar Model 320L steel track undercarriage (600 MM, 23 5/8" wide track 

pads), double grouser
0.00

OPTION-978-5000-04Caterpillar Model 320L steel track undercarriage (600 MM, 23 5/8" wide track 
pads), single grouser 

3570.00

BEAST HEAD
990-1017-61 60 tooth cuttermill 0.00
OPTION-977-1007-9430 tooth cuttermill -2550.00
OPTION-977-1007-77Chipper drum with anvil and hardware to switch between 4 or 8 knives (Please 

specify 4 or 8 knife) (Note: with this option selected you can skip the cutterbody 
and tooth sections) (does NOT include standard mill) (Requires specification)

34170.00

OPTION-977-1000-69Chipper drum with anvil and hardware to switch between 4 or 8 knives (Please 
specify 4 or 8 knife) (Note: with this option selected you can skip the cutterbody 
and tooth sections) (does include cost of standard mill) (Requires specification)

61047.00

BEAST CUTTERBODY



977-304720 Replaceable raker style cutterbody to be installed on machine, must select rakers 
and raker insert bolts (60 tooth mill only)

76.50

977-3061-62 Replaceable raker style cutterbody to be installed on machine, must select rakers 
and raker insert bolts (30 tooth mill only)

127.50

BEAST TEETH/KNIFE
900-9904-61 1" XT carbide splitter tooth to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) 18.36
900-9904-95 1" XT blunt-nose carbide splitter fan forged tooth to be installed on machine (60 

tooth mill only)  
21.17

900-9904-62 1" XT carbide forged splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill 
only) 

21.17

900-9911-62 1" HD cutter tooth with fan to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) 20.91
900-9910-92 1" XT Short Shingle fan tooth (pointed) to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill 

only)
23.21

900-9914-93 1" XT carbide tooth with double thick carbide to be installed on machine (60 
tooth mill only) 

16.83

900-9911-04 1" XT Short Shingle tooth (pointed) to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill 
only) 

19.89
900-9912-09 1" Shingle splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) 20.40
900-9911-61 1" NR26 Fan tooth to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) 24.23
900-9914-75 1" Shingle splitter tooth to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) 17.85
900-9911-60 1" NR26 cutter tooth to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) 20.91
900-9914-96 Double splitter tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills) 50.49
900-9914-97 Double flat carbide cutter tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills) 45.39
900-9916-07 Double shingle tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills) 50.49
900-9914-99 Double NR26 tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills) 54.57
900-9915-04 2" wide double splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills)  30.35
900-9915-03 Double blunt nose splitter tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills) 30.60
900-9915-07 2" G55 Sprinkle carbide fan tooth (trash tooth) to be installed on machine (30 or 

60 tooth mill)  
20.91

900-9915-05 2" wide double 1" flat carbide fan tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 
tooth mills)  

29.07

900-9915-03 2" wide double blunt nose splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 
tooth mills)  

30.35

900-9916-06 2" Double short shingle fan tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth 
mills)  

32.64
977-2012-01 90 degree raker to be installed on machine (30 tooth mills only) 18.62
977-100056 45 degree carbide raker insert to be installed on machine (60 tooth mills only) 11.22
977-2011-99 90 degree raker to be installed on machine (60 tooth mills only) 16.58
977-200817 HD 6-weld shingle raker to be installed on machine (For shingles applications 

only)
25.50

900-4918-11 Raker insert bolt (3/4-16 x 2-1/4"  grade 8) to be installed on machine (Used for 
90 degree & 30 tooth head rakers)

1.79

900-9915-23 34 1/2 degree chipper knife (1/2" x 2 1/8" x 4") to be installed on machine 
(Model 1680 to 3680)  ((26 required for 1680, 2680 and 3680 can have 30 or 
60. If 30 knives are selected, you must also select 30 blank weight blocks))

15.30

900-9915-24 Wear block for chipper knife set-up to be installed on machine. To be used in 
most applications, including Bio-Sawdust. (To be selected in lieu of counter-knife 
for these applications). 

7.65



900-9915-01 2" wide blank fan tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills)  14.03
900-4918-01 3/4" x 3" stud for chipper knives to be installed on machine (Model 1680 to 

3680) 
9.44

900-4914-20 3/4-16 flange hex nuts for chipper knives to be installed on machine  1.89
977-2012-00 HD Forged Raker 21.42
SCREENS
977-200536 1/2" thick, 3/4" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 2295.00
977-200001 3/4" thick, 1" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 2259.30
977-200002 3/4" thick, 1-1/2" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1856.40
977-200003 3/4" thick, 2" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1994.10
977-200004 3/4" thick ,3" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1785.00
977-200005 3/4" thick, 4" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1744.20
977-200006 3/4" thick, 5" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1677.90
977-200007 3/4" thick, 6" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1667.70
977-200008 3/4" thick, 7" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1662.60
977-200009 3/4" thick, 1" round screen to be installed on machine 2244.00
977-200010 3/4" thick, 2" round screen to be installed on machine 1800.30
977-200011 3/4" thick, 3" round screen to be installed on machine 1754.40
977-200012 3/4" thick, 4" round screen to be installed on machine 1662.60
977-200015 3/4" thick, 1" square screen to be installed on machine 2264.40
977-200016 3/4" thick, 2" square screen to be installed on machine 1994.10
977-200017 3/4" thick, 3" square screen to be installed on machine 1958.40
977-200018 3/4" thick, 4" square screen to be installed on machine 1703.40
977-200177 Demo-green landclearing/C&D screen to be installed on machine 1035.30
977-200345 3/4" thick, 1" square baffle screen to be installed on machine 3411.90
977-200290 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" square baffle screen to be installed on machine 3253.80
977-200254 3/4" thick, 2" square baffle screen to be installed on machine 2754.00
977-200410 3/4" thick, 3" square baffle screen to be installed on machine 2621.40
977-200442 3/4" thick, 4" square baffle screen to be installed on machine 2254.20
977-201166 Screen - Chip Breaker Upper Section Assy - Wide Spacing to be installed on 

machine
2152.20

GATES
977-200537 1/2" thick, 3/4" modified diamond drop gate to be installed on machine 1218.90
977-200574 5/8" Diamond Gate Assembly (18" tall, 1 1/2" Pins) to be installed on machine 1834.98
977-200783 Gate- 18" Tall, 2" Square Baffle, Split Pin (to be installed on machine) 1975.74
977-200784 Gate- 18" Tall, 4" Diamond, Split Pin (to be installed on machine) 1218.90
977-200893 Gate - 2" Round, 18" Tall, Bolt in arms, short spools (to be installed on machine) 1485.12
977-200977 3" Round hole, 3/4" thick, 18" tall gate (to be installed on machine) 1450.44
977-201026 1" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 2105.28
977-201027 2" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 1626.90
977-201028 3" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 1845.18
977-201029 5" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 1664.64
977-201030 6" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 1659.54
977-201031 1" Round gate, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 2102.22
977-201032 1" Square gate, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 2102.22
977-201033 3" Square gate, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 1742.16



977-201054 1 1/2" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 2059.38
977-201055 2" Square, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 2007.36
977-201056 2" Round, 18" Gate (to be installed on machine) 2129.76
977-201177 Chip breaker bottom section to be installed on machine 2080.80
ADD-ON OPTIONS
Track Options
OPTION-978-5000-05Rock guards for 320/325 steel track undercarriage 5584.50
Feed System Options
977-100337 29 1/2" diameter x 60" wide top feed wheel. Also features 1 3/4" feed wheel 

teeth located around and on sides of feed wheel.
13254.90

OPTION-978-1003-30Proportional Hydraulic feed System in lieu of standard (must select fluid clutch) - 
2680 Track

8670.00

977-100429 875 RPM cuttermill in lieu of standard 1300.50
Coloring Options
OPTION-983-200340ERCP250 coloring system with 1/3 hp 220v three phase electric variable speed 

weather resistant motor and pump
13254.90

Infeed Options
977-100189 Hydraulic infeed chain lock 775.20
OPTION-977-1007-36Add infeed chain scraper for snow/ice environments 127.50
Engine Related Options
977-100435 Proheat Engine Heater 5839.50
990-100211 Engine pre-cleaner - Engine Air 581.40
OPTION-978-1003-42Dual air cleaners for Cat C13 to C18  tier 3 engines  2680.56
OPTION-977-100703Dual power RAM pre-cleaner in lieu of standard 433.50
Discharge Options
990-100690 Magnetic head pulley 6375.00
OPTION-977-1007-54Overband magnetic separator to be mounted on discharge 16575.00
OPTION-977-100673Discharge conveyor scale option 6655.50
Hydraulic Options
990-1012-21 Infeed and feed wheel flow control kit (Must select feed speed drive package 

option on Model 2680's)
1116.90

Extended Warranty Options
990-100845 5 year / 5,000 hour 'Platinum' Caterpillar engine warranty (C18, Tier 2 engines 

only) (For Caterpillar C15 engines)
9690.00

990-1017-51 5 year / 5,000 hour 'Platinum' Caterpillar engine warranty (C18, Tier 4 Final 
engines only)

13183.50

Miscellaneous Options
OPTION-977-1008-0236 point automatic greaser system with timer (Points greased include auger 

bearings, discharge bearings, discharge shaker roller bearings, and yoke pivot 
pins)

6987.00

OPTION-977-5000-10Speedaire / Campbell Hausfeld air compressor with 13 horsepower Honda gas 
engine, along with hose reel and 50' hose. Also Includes one M7 impact wrench 
with applicable sockets for changing teeth and cutterbodies

9123.90

Beast Cutterbody Options
977-304720 Replaceable raker style cutterbody (60 tooth mill only) to be shipped loose 76.50
977-3061-62 Replaceable raker style cutterbody (30 tooth mill only) to be shipped loose 127.50



Beast Teeth/Knife Options
900-9904-61 XT carbide splitter tooth to be shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 

977-200835  and 977-304720)
18.36

900-9904-62 XT carbide forged splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose(Only available with 
cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

22.95

900-9904-95 XT blunt-nose carbide forged splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose (Only 
available with cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

22.95

900-9911-62 1" HD Cutter tooth with fan to shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 
977-200835  and 977-304720)

21.93

900-9914-93 XT 1" carbide cutter tooth with double thick carbide to be shipped loose (Only 
available with cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

17.60

900-9910-92 Short shingle fan tooth to be shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 977-
200835  and 977-304720)

24.48

900-9911-04 Short shingle tooth shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 977-200835  
and 977-304720)

20.91

900-9914-75 Shingle splitter tooth to be shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 977-
200835  and 977-304720)

17.85

900-9912-09 Shingle splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 
977-200835  and 977-304720)

20.40

900-9911-60 NR26 Tooth to be shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 977-200835  
and 977-304720)

21.93

900-9911-61 NR26 Fan tooth to be shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 977-
200835  and 977-304720)

26.01

900-9914-99 Double NR26 Insert for knife style cutter body to be shipped loose (Only 
available with cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

46.41

900-9914-97 Double flat carbide cutter insert for knife style cutter body to be shipped loose 
(only available with cutterbody 977-2012-34)

38.76

900-9914-96 Double splitter tooth insert for knife style cutter body to be shipped loose (only 
available with knife style cutterbody)

50.49

900-9915-03 Double blunt nose splitter insert for knife style cutter body to be shipped loose 
(only available with cutterbody 977-2012-34)

30.60

900-9916-07 Double shingle insert for knife style cutter body to be shipped loose (only 
available with cutterbody 977-2012-34)

39.78

900-9915-05 2" Double flat carbide cutter fan tooth to be shipped loose  (Only available with 
cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

31.62

900-9915-04 2" wide double splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose  (Only available with 
cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

33.66

900-9915-07 2" G55 Sprinkle carbide fan tooth (trash tooth) to be shipped loose  (Only 
available with cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

23.46

900-9915-08 2" Double NR26 fan tooth (shingle claw)  to be shipped loose  (Only available 
with cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

38.76

900-9915-03 2" Double blunt nose splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose  (Only available with 
cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

32.64

900-9916-06 2" Double short shingle fan tooth to be shipped loose  (Only available with 
cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

34.17



977-100056 45 degree carbide raker insert (for logs and chunk wood) to be shipped loose 
(only available with 977-304720)

11.22

977-200817 HD 6-weld shingle raker to be shipped loose (Model 2680 & 3680) (only available 
with 977-304720)

25.50

900-4918-11 3/4-16 X 2-1/4 G8 HEX BOLT BULK   (Shipped Loose) 2.30
900-9915-23 34 1/2 degree chipper knife (1/2" x 2 1/8 x 4") to be shipped loose (Model 1680 

to 3680) (Model 1680 to 3680) (only available with cutterbodies 977-2012-34 or 
977-304473)

15.30

900-9915-24 Counter knife blank to be shipped loose. To be used in most applications, 
including Bio-Sawdust. (To be selected in lieu of counter-knife for these 
applications). (only available with cutterbodies 977-2012-34 or 977-304473)

7.65

900-9915-01 Blank fan tooth for chipper knife set-up (use with 30 teeth or knives on 60 tooth 
drum) to be shipped loose  (Only available with cutterbodies 977-200835  and 
977-304720)

14.03

900-4918-01 3/4" x 3" stub for chipper knives to be shipped loose (only available with 
cutterbodies 977-2012-34 or 977-304473)

9.44

900-4914-20 3/4-16 flange hex nuts for chipper knives to be shipped loose (only available with 
cutterbodies 977-2012-34 or 977-304473)

1.89

Screen Options
977-200536 1/2" thick, 3/4" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 2295.00
977-200001 3/4" thick, 1" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 2259.30
977-200002 3/4" thick, 1-1/2" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1856.40
977-200003 3/4" thick, 2" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1994.10
977-200004 3/4" thick ,3" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1785.00
977-200005 3/4" thick, 4" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1744.20
977-200006 3/4" thick, 5" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1677.90
977-200007 3/4" thick, 6" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1667.70
977-200008 3/4" thick, 7" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1662.60
977-200009 3/4" thick, 1" round screen to be shipped loose 2244.00
977-200010 3/4" thick, 2" round screen to be shipped loose 1800.30
977-200011 3/4" thick, 3" round screen to be shipped loose 1754.40
977-200012 3/4" thick, 4" round screen to be shipped loose 1662.60
977-200015 3/4" thick, 1" square screen to be shipped loose 2264.40
977-200016 3/4" thick, 2" square screen to be shipped loose 1994.10
977-200017 3/4" thick, 3" square screen to be shipped loose 1958.40
977-200018 3/4" thick, 4" square screen to be shipped loose 1703.40
977-200177 Demo-green landclearing/C&D screen to be shipped loose 1035.30
977-200345 3/4" thick, 1" square baffle screen to be shipped loose 3411.90
977-200290 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" square baffle screen to be shipped loose 3253.80
977-200254 3/4" thick, 2" square baffle screen to be shipped loose 2754.00
977-200410 3/4" thick, 3" square baffle screen to be shipped loose 2621.40
977-200442 3/4" thick, 4" square baffle screen to be shipped loose 2254.20
977-201166 Screen - Chip Breaker Upper Section Assy - Wide Spacing to be shipped loose 2152.20
Beast Gate Options
977-200092 3/4" thick, 1" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose 1116.90
977-200093 3/4" thick, 1-1/2" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose 1071.00



977-200537 1/2" thick, 3/4" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose 1218.90
977-200094 3/4" thick, 2" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose 1045.50
977-200096 3/4" thick, 4" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose 1020.00
977-200097 3/4" thick, 5" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose 1173.00
977-200098 3/4" thick, 1" round drop gate to be shipped loose 1060.80
977-200099 3/4" thick, 2" round drop gate to be shipped loose 1055.70
977-200100 3/4" thick, 3" round drop gate to be shipped loose 1050.60
977-200101 3/4" thick, 1" square drop gate  to be shipped loose 1096.50
977-200102 3/4" thick, 2" square drop gate to be shipped loose 1101.60
977-200103 3/4" thick, 3" square drop gate to be shipped loose 1045.50
977-200553 3/4" thick, 1" square baffle drop gate to be shipped loose 1810.50
977-200509 3/4" thick, 2" square baffle drop gate to be shipped loose 1683.00
977-200441 3/4" thick, 3" square baffle drop gate to be shipped loose 1473.90
977-200574 5/8" Diamond Gate Assembly (18" tall, 1 1/2" Pins) ship loose 1834.98
977-200783 Gate- 18" Tall, 2" Square Baffle, Split Pin (to be shipped loose) 1975.74
977-200784 Gate- 18" Tall, 4" Diamond, Split Pin (to be shipped loose) 1218.90
977-201056 Gate - 2" Round, 18" Tall, Bolt in arms, short spools (to be shipped loose) 1485.12
977-200894 Gate - 3" Round, 18" Tall, bolt in arms, short spools (to be shipped loose) 1515.72
977-200977 3" Round hole, 3/4" thick, 18" tall gate (to be shipped loose) 1450.44
977-201026 1" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be shipped loose) 2105.28
977-201027 2" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be shipped loose) 1626.90
977-201028 3" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be shipped loose) 1845.18
977-201029 5" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be shipped loose) 1664.64
977-201030 6" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be shipped loose) 1659.54
977-201031 1" Round gate, 18" gate (to be shipped loose) 2102.22
977-201032 1" Square gate, 18" gate (to be shipped loose) 2102.22
977-201033 3" Square gate, 18" gate (to be shipped loose) 1742.16
977-201054 1 1/2" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be shipped loose) 2059.38
977-201055 2" Square, 18" gate (to be shipped loose) 2007.36
977-201056 2" Round, 18" Gate (to be shipped loose) 2129.76
977-201177 Chip breaker bottom section to be shipped loose 2080.80



Bandit Industries
MODEL 3680XP  BEAST RECYCLER
BASE PRICE
MODEL-3680 Model 3680XP  - Beast Recycler 347947.50
STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Horizontal feed with a 42" diameter x  63" wide cutter mill 0.00
STANDARD Repaceable cutter anvil 0.00
STANDARD 24" diameter x 60" wide top feed wheel. Driven by (1) 12.2 cubic inch hydraulic 

motor with gearbox. Also features 1 3/4" feed wheel teeth located around and 
on sides of feed wheel.

0.00

STANDARD Reversing Auto Feed System 0.00
STANDARD Debris augers 0.00
STANDARD Radio remote control with tether remote back-up and 50' of cord (Controls yoke 

up, infeed forward / reverse, infeed / discharge speeds, gate open / close, 
engine throttle, fan purge and engine e-stop).

0.00

STANDARD 20' long x 60" wide double slat design track-type infeed conveyor bed chain with 
three speed drive (18 - 43 FPM).  Driven by (1) 24 cu in hydraulic motor with gear 
box / chain drive combination. 

0.00

STANDARD Electric over hydraulic shut down switches located on all four corners of machine 0.00
STANDARD High capacity fold away radiator debris screen 0.00
STANDARD 30' long x 4' wide two speed (280 FPM low, and 480 FPM high) folding discharge 

system. Also includes magnetic head pulley located at the end of the discharge. 
(Has an approximate stacking height of 17' 6")

0.00

STANDARD 150 gallon hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug and aluminum fluid sight 
gauge

0.00

STANDARD 500 gallon fuel tank with magnetic drain plug and aluminum fluid sight gauge. 
(Tank is baffled and rubber isolated).

0.00

STANDARD Single front hydraulic stabilizer 0.00
STANDARD 24 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 7 prong replaceable coiled 

power cord & protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance 
lights with reflectors. Also includes (2) 1400 CCA batteries

0.00

STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 
one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual

0.00

STANDARD Fire extinguisher with mount 0.00
STANDARD Lockable control cabinets with engine control panel 0.00
STANDARD Screen changing arm 0.00
STANDARD Banded Kevlar drive belts with belt shield 0.00
STANDARD Liquid dust suppression system with spray nozzles 0.00
STANDARD (3) heat actuated fire suppression bombs 0.00
PAINT
333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 

Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) 
(Requires specification)

0.00



333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) 
(Requires specification)

0.00

333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

990-100322 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

2504.10

990-100323 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

5508.00

ENGINE
990-RC1263-844 Caterpillar C15, 540 horsepower without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL - Includes 2 

position reversing fan and 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty
137445.00

990-RC1298-879 Caterpillar C18, 755 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL - Includes 2 
position reversing fan and 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty

194310.00

CLUTCH
977-100335 HPTO14 PT Tech fluid clutch (476 to 765 hp) 30829.50
977-100334 HPTO15 PT Tech fluid clutch (766 to 1,200 hp) 31747.50
BEAST PACKAGE
OPTION-977-10020630' long x 4' wide two speed (280 FPM low, and 480 FPM high) height 

adjustable discharge system. Discharge will go down 20 degrees and up 32 
degrees. Also includes magnetic head pulley located at the end of the 
discharge. (Has a maximum approximate stacki

6247.50

990-100544 42" diameter hydraulic thrower for loading end opening chip vans or 
broadcasting chips over a site. Unit is mounted at the end of the discharge 
conveyor and will swing 25 degrees side to side (50 degrees total), 34 degrees 
up and 12 degrees down. (Note di

29835.00

977-100176 Shingle machine set-up (Includes A4800 high wear resistant hood, fluted 
discharge idler wheel, wearmax augers, replaceable wear strips on side of 
housing, chain deflectors on infeed chain. (Must select fluid clutch with high drive 
options).

11148.60

DRIVE SYSTEM
990-1017-36 Standard mill set-up for engines 540 horsepower and below 0.00
OPTION-977-100674High horsepower cutterhead option for engines above 540 horsepower (Includes 

1" in lieu of 1/2" cutterbody support arms on one side)
2805.00

AXLE
990-100640 (3) 25,000 pound air brake axles 0.00



OPTION-977-100362Overseas/narrow triaxle Option with CE certified brake linings (3680 only) 5865.00
TIRES/RIMS
990-100658 (6) 385/65R 22.5, 16 ply tires mounted on 10-bolt aluminum rims 0.00
990-100500 (12) 11R x 22.5, 16 ply tires mounted on 10-bolt steel dual rims 1530.00
990-100502 (6) 445/65R Super Single 22.5 tires mounted on 10-bolt aluminum rims, in lieu of 

standard tires
3009.00

HITCH
990-100931 3" pintle hitch with safety chains, slip hooks, and 7 prong replaceable coiled 

power cord
0.00

977-100522 Wrap around fifth wheel hook up (Must be selected to get machine within 98" 
wide)

7395.00

BEAST HEAD
990-1017-61 60 tooth cuttermill 0.00
OPTION-977-1007-9430 tooth cuttermill -2550.00
OPTION-977-1007-77Chipper drum with anvil and hardware to switch between 4 or 8 knives (Please 

specify 4 or 8 knife) (Note: with this option selected you can skip the cutterbody 
and tooth sections) (does NOT include standard mill) (Requires specification)

34170.00

OPTION-977-1000-69Chipper drum with anvil and hardware to switch between 4 or 8 knives (Please 
specify 4 or 8 knife) (Note: with this option selected you can skip the cutterbody 
and tooth sections) (does include cost of standard mill) (Requires specification)

61047.00

OPTION-977-1007-7820 Knife Micro-Drum (Note: with this option selected you can skip the cutterbody 
and tooth sections) (does NOT include standard mill)

40545.00

BEAST CUTTERBODY
977-2012-34 Tooth / Knife style cutterbody to be installed on machine (30 OR 60 required for 

full set)
107.10

977-304720 Replaceable raker style cutterbody to be installed on machine, must select rakers 
and raker insert bolts (60 tooth mill only)

76.50

977-3061-62 Replaceable raker style cutterbody to be installed on machine, must select rakers 
and raker insert bolts (30 tooth mill only)

127.50

BEAST TEETH/KNIFE
900-9904-61 1" XT carbide splitter tooth to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) 18.36
900-9904-62 1" XT carbide forged splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill 

only) 
21.17

900-9914-93 1" XT carbide tooth with double thick carbide to be installed on machine (60 
tooth mill only) 

16.83

900-9911-62 1" HD cutter tooth with fan to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) 20.91
900-9904-95 1" XT blunt-nose carbide splitter fan forged tooth to be installed on machine (60 

tooth mill only)  
21.17

900-9911-04 1" XT Short Shingle tooth (pointed) to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill 
only) 

19.89
900-9910-92 1" XT Short Shingle fan tooth (pointed) to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill 

only)
23.21

900-9914-75 1" Shingle splitter tooth to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) 17.85
900-9912-09 1" Shingle splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) 20.40
900-9911-60 1" NR26 cutter tooth to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) 20.91
900-9911-61 1" NR26 Fan tooth to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) 24.23



900-9914-99 Double NR26 tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills) 54.57
900-9915-03 Double blunt nose splitter tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills) 30.60
900-9914-96 Double splitter tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills) 50.49
900-9916-07 Double shingle tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills) 50.49
900-9914-97 Double flat carbide cutter tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills) 45.39
900-9915-04 2" wide double splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills)  30.35
900-9915-05 2" wide double 1" flat carbide fan tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 

tooth mills)  
29.07

900-9915-07 2" G55 Sprinkle carbide fan tooth (trash tooth) to be installed on machine (30 or 
60 tooth mill)  

20.91

900-9915-08 2" Double NR26 fan tooth (shingle claw) to be installed on machine (30 or 60 
tooth mills)  

35.45

900-9915-03 2" wide double blunt nose splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 
tooth mills)  

30.35

900-9916-06 2" Double short shingle fan tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth 
mills)  

32.64
900-9915-01 2" wide blank fan tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills)  14.03
977-100056 45 degree carbide raker insert to be installed on machine (60 tooth mills only) 11.22
977-2011-99 90 degree raker to be installed on machine (60 tooth mills only) 16.58
977-2012-01 90 degree raker to be installed on machine (30 tooth mills only) 18.62
900-4902-77 Raker insert bolt (3/4-10 X 2 1/4" grade 8) to be installed on machine (only 

available for 45 degree raker)
2.04

900-4918-11 Raker insert bolt (3/4-16 x 2-1/4"  grade 8) to be installed on machine (Used for 
90 degree & 30 tooth head rakers)

1.79

977-200817 HD 6-weld shingle raker to be installed on machine (For shingles applications 
only)

25.50

900-9915-23 34 1/2 degree chipper knife (1/2" x 2 1/8" x 4") to be installed on machine 
(Model 1680 to 3680)  ((26 required for 1680, 2680 and 3680 can have 30 or 
60. If 30 knives are selected, you must also select 30 blank weight blocks))

15.30

900-4918-01 3/4" x 3" stud for chipper knives to be installed on machine (Model 1680 to 
3680) 

9.44
900-4914-20 3/4-16 flange hex nuts for chipper knives to be installed on machine  1.89
900-9915-24 Wear block for chipper knife set-up to be installed on machine. To be used in 

most applications, including Bio-Sawdust. (To be selected in lieu of counter-knife 
for these applications). 

7.65

977-2012-00 HD Forged Raker 21.42
SCREENS
977-200536 1/2" thick, 3/4" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 2295.00
977-200003 3/4" thick, 2" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1994.10
977-200004 3/4" thick ,3" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1785.00
977-200005 3/4" thick, 4" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1744.20
977-200006 3/4" thick, 5" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1677.90
977-200007 3/4" thick, 6" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1667.70
977-200008 3/4" thick, 7" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1662.60
977-200009 3/4" thick, 1" round screen to be installed on machine 2244.00
977-200010 3/4" thick, 2" round screen to be installed on machine 1800.30
977-200011 3/4" thick, 3" round screen to be installed on machine 1754.40
977-200012 3/4" thick, 4" round screen to be installed on machine 1662.60



977-200015 3/4" thick, 1" square screen to be installed on machine 2264.40
977-200016 3/4" thick, 2" square screen to be installed on machine 1994.10
977-200017 3/4" thick, 3" square screen to be installed on machine 1958.40
977-200018 3/4" thick, 4" square screen to be installed on machine 1703.40
977-200177 Demo-green landclearing/C&D screen to be installed on machine 1035.30
977-200345 3/4" thick, 1" square baffle screen to be installed on machine 3411.90
977-200290 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" square baffle screen to be installed on machine 3253.80
977-200254 3/4" thick, 2" square baffle screen to be installed on machine 2754.00
977-200410 3/4" thick, 3" square baffle screen to be installed on machine 2621.40
977-200442 3/4" thick, 4" square baffle screen to be installed on machine 2254.20
977-200303 3/4" thick, 1-1/2" round screen to be installed on machine 2397.00
977-201166 Screen - Chip Breaker Upper Section Assy - Wide Spacing to be installed on 

machine
2152.20

GATES
977-200537 1/2" thick, 3/4" modified diamond drop gate to be installed on machine 1218.90
977-200574 5/8" Diamond Gate Assembly (18" tall, 1 1/2" Pins) to be installed on machine 1834.98
977-200783 Gate- 18" Tall, 2" Square Baffle, Split Pin (to be installed on machine) 1975.74
977-200784 Gate- 18" Tall, 4" Diamond, Split Pin (to be installed on machine) 1218.90
977-200893 Gate - 2" Round, 18" Tall, Bolt in arms, short spools (to be installed on machine) 1485.12
977-200894 Gate - 3" Round, 18" Tall, bolt in arms, short spools (to be installed on machine) 1515.72
977-200977 3" Round hole, 3/4" thick, 18" tall gate (to be installed on machine) 1450.44
977-201026 1" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 2105.28
977-201027 2" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 1626.90
977-201028 3" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 1845.18
977-201029 5" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 1664.64
977-201030 6" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 1659.54
977-201031 1" Round gate, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 2102.22
977-201032 1" Square gate, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 2102.22
977-201033 3" Square gate, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 1742.16
977-201054 1 1/2" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 2059.38
977-201055 2" Square, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 2007.36
977-201056 2" Round, 18" Gate (to be installed on machine) 2129.76
977-201177 Chip breaker bottom section to be installed on machine 2080.80
ADD-ON OPTIONS
Feed System Options
977-100429 875 RPM cuttermill in lieu of standard 1300.50
977-100337 29 1/2" diameter x 60" wide top feed wheel. Also features 1 3/4" feed wheel 

teeth located around and on sides of feed wheel.
13254.90

OPTION-977-100660Proportional Hydraulic feed System in lieu of standard (must select fluid clutch) - 
3680 Towable

14280.00

Coloring Options
OPTION-983-200340ERCP250 coloring system with 1/3 hp 220v three phase electric variable speed 

weather resistant motor and pump
13254.90

Infeed Options
977-100189 Hydraulic infeed chain lock 775.20
OPTION-977-1007-36Add infeed chain scraper for snow/ice environments 127.50



Engine Related Options
977-100435 Proheat Engine Heater 5839.50
990-100211 Engine pre-cleaner - Engine Air 581.40
977-100508 Critical grade silencer for C18 engines 2907.00
Discharge Options
978-200230 2680/3680 Discharge Hopper/Funnel 1300.50
OPTION-977-100673Discharge conveyor scale option 6655.50
OPTION-977-1007-54Overband magnetic separator to be mounted on discharge 16575.00
Hydraulic Options
990-1012-21 Infeed and feed wheel flow control kit (Must select feed speed drive package 

option on Model 2680's)
1116.90

Extended Warranty Options
990-100666 5 year / 5,000 hour 'Platinum' Caterpillar engine warranty (C15, Tier 4 Final 

engines only) (For Caterpillar C18 engines)
13132.50

990-100845 5 year / 5,000 hour 'Platinum' Caterpillar engine warranty (C18, Tier 2 engines 
only) (For Caterpillar C15 engines)

9690.00

990-1017-51 5 year / 5,000 hour 'Platinum' Caterpillar engine warranty (C18, Tier 4 Final 
engines only)

13183.50

Trailer Related Options
990-100551 Auto walk system, moves unit with front wheel provided (Note: front wheel does 

not turn)
14127.00

Miscellaneous Options
OPTION-977-1008-0236 point automatic greaser system with timer (Points greased include auger 

bearings, discharge bearings, discharge shaker roller bearings, and yoke pivot 
pins)

6987.00

977-800134 (2) 12" LED utility cabinet lights 504.90
977-800135 (4) 1400L trapezoid work lights. (2) to will be mounted on infeed and (2) will be 

mounted on discharge
1830.90

OPTION-977-5000-09Speedaire / Campbell Hausfeld air compressor with 13 horsepower Honda gas 
engine, along with hose reel and 50' hose. Also Includes one M7 impact wrench 
with applicable sockets for changing teeth and cutterbodies

7155.30

Beast Cutterbody Options
977-304720 Replaceable raker style cutterbody (60 tooth mill only) to be shipped loose 76.50
977-3061-62 Replaceable raker style cutterbody (30 tooth mill only) to be shipped loose 127.50
Beast Teeth/Knife Options
900-9904-61 XT carbide splitter tooth to be shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 

977-200835  and 977-304720)
18.36

900-9904-62 XT carbide forged splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose(Only available with 
cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

22.95

900-9904-95 XT blunt-nose carbide forged splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose (Only 
available with cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

22.95

900-9914-93 XT 1" carbide cutter tooth with double thick carbide to be shipped loose (Only 
available with cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

17.60

900-9911-62 1" HD Cutter tooth with fan to shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 
977-200835  and 977-304720)

21.93



900-9910-92 Short shingle fan tooth to be shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 977-
200835  and 977-304720)

24.48

900-9911-04 Short shingle tooth shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 977-200835  
and 977-304720)

20.91

900-9914-75 Shingle splitter tooth to be shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 977-
200835  and 977-304720)

17.85

900-9912-09 Shingle splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 
977-200835  and 977-304720)

20.40

900-9911-60 NR26 Tooth to be shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 977-200835  
and 977-304720)

21.93

900-9911-61 NR26 Fan tooth to be shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 977-
200835  and 977-304720)

26.01

900-9914-99 Double NR26 Insert for knife style cutter body to be shipped loose (Only 
available with cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

46.41

900-9914-96 Double splitter tooth insert for knife style cutter body to be shipped loose (only 
available with knife style cutterbody)

50.49

900-9914-97 Double flat carbide cutter insert for knife style cutter body to be shipped loose 
(only available with cutterbody 977-2012-34)

38.76

900-9915-03 Double blunt nose splitter insert for knife style cutter body to be shipped loose 
(only available with cutterbody 977-2012-34)

30.60

900-9916-07 Double shingle insert for knife style cutter body to be shipped loose (only 
available with cutterbody 977-2012-34)

39.78

900-9915-04 2" wide double splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose  (Only available with 
cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

33.66

900-9915-05 2" Double flat carbide cutter fan tooth to be shipped loose  (Only available with 
cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

31.62

900-9915-07 2" G55 Sprinkle carbide fan tooth (trash tooth) to be shipped loose  (Only 
available with cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

23.46

900-9915-08 2" Double NR26 fan tooth (shingle claw)  to be shipped loose  (Only available 
with cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

38.76

900-9915-03 2" Double blunt nose splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose  (Only available with 
cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

32.64

900-9916-06 2" Double short shingle fan tooth to be shipped loose  (Only available with 
cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

34.17

977-100056 45 degree carbide raker insert (for logs and chunk wood) to be shipped loose 
(only available with 977-304720)

11.22

977-200817 HD 6-weld shingle raker to be shipped loose (Model 2680 & 3680) (only available 
with 977-304720)

25.50

900-4918-11 3/4-16 X 2-1/4 G8 HEX BOLT BULK   (Shipped Loose) 2.30
900-9915-23 34 1/2 degree chipper knife (1/2" x 2 1/8 x 4") to be shipped loose (Model 1680 

to 3680) (Model 1680 to 3680) (only available with cutterbodies 977-2012-34 or 
977-304473)

15.30

900-9915-24 Counter knife blank to be shipped loose. To be used in most applications, 
including Bio-Sawdust. (To be selected in lieu of counter-knife for these 
applications). (only available with cutterbodies 977-2012-34 or 977-304473)

7.65



900-9915-01 Blank fan tooth for chipper knife set-up (use with 30 teeth or knives on 60 tooth 
drum) to be shipped loose  (Only available with cutterbodies 977-200835  and 
977-304720)

14.03

900-4918-01 3/4" x 3" stub for chipper knives to be shipped loose (only available with 
cutterbodies 977-2012-34 or 977-304473)

9.44

900-4914-20 3/4-16 flange hex nuts for chipper knives to be shipped loose (only available with 
cutterbodies 977-2012-34 or 977-304473)

1.89

Screen Options
977-200536 1/2" thick, 3/4" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 2295.00
977-200001 3/4" thick, 1" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 2259.30
977-200002 3/4" thick, 1-1/2" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1856.40
977-200003 3/4" thick, 2" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1994.10
977-200004 3/4" thick ,3" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1785.00
977-200005 3/4" thick, 4" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1744.20
977-200006 3/4" thick, 5" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1677.90
977-200007 3/4" thick, 6" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1667.70
977-200008 3/4" thick, 7" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1662.60
977-200009 3/4" thick, 1" round screen to be shipped loose 2244.00
977-200010 3/4" thick, 2" round screen to be shipped loose 1800.30
977-200011 3/4" thick, 3" round screen to be shipped loose 1754.40
977-200012 3/4" thick, 4" round screen to be shipped loose 1662.60
977-200015 3/4" thick, 1" square screen to be shipped loose 2264.40
977-200016 3/4" thick, 2" square screen to be shipped loose 1994.10
977-200017 3/4" thick, 3" square screen to be shipped loose 1958.40
977-200018 3/4" thick, 4" square screen to be shipped loose 1703.40
977-200177 Demo-green landclearing/C&D screen to be shipped loose 1035.30
977-200345 3/4" thick, 1" square baffle screen to be shipped loose 3411.90
977-200290 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" square baffle screen to be shipped loose 3253.80
977-200254 3/4" thick, 2" square baffle screen to be shipped loose 2754.00
977-200410 3/4" thick, 3" square baffle screen to be shipped loose 2621.40
977-200442 3/4" thick, 4" square baffle screen to be shipped loose 2254.20
977-200520 1/2" thick, 5/8" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 2529.60
977-200680 Screen - 9/16" Round Shingle Screen Assy. 2632.62
977-201166 Screen - Chip Breaker Upper Section Assy - Wide Spacing to be shipped loose 2152.20
Beast Gate Options
977-200537 1/2" thick, 3/4" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose 1218.90
977-200092 3/4" thick, 1" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose 1116.90
977-200093 3/4" thick, 1-1/2" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose 1071.00
977-200094 3/4" thick, 2" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose 1045.50
977-200096 3/4" thick, 4" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose 1020.00
977-200097 3/4" thick, 5" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose 1173.00
977-200098 3/4" thick, 1" round drop gate to be shipped loose 1060.80
977-200099 3/4" thick, 2" round drop gate to be shipped loose 1055.70
977-200100 3/4" thick, 3" round drop gate to be shipped loose 1050.60
977-200101 3/4" thick, 1" square drop gate  to be shipped loose 1096.50
977-200102 3/4" thick, 2" square drop gate to be shipped loose 1101.60



977-200103 3/4" thick, 3" square drop gate to be shipped loose 1045.50
977-200553 3/4" thick, 1" square baffle drop gate to be shipped loose 1810.50
977-200509 3/4" thick, 2" square baffle drop gate to be shipped loose 1683.00
977-200441 3/4" thick, 3" square baffle drop gate to be shipped loose 1473.90
977-200671 1/2" thick, 5/8" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose 1275.00
977-200574 5/8" Diamond Gate Assembly (18" tall, 1 1/2" Pins) ship loose 1834.98
977-200783 Gate- 18" Tall, 2" Square Baffle, Split Pin (to be shipped loose) 1975.74
977-200784 Gate- 18" Tall, 4" Diamond, Split Pin (to be shipped loose) 1218.90
977-201056 Gate - 2" Round, 18" Tall, Bolt in arms, short spools (to be shipped loose) 1485.12
977-200894 Gate - 3" Round, 18" Tall, bolt in arms, short spools (to be shipped loose) 1515.72
977-200977 3" Round hole, 3/4" thick, 18" tall gate (to be shipped loose) 1450.44
977-201026 1" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be shipped loose) 2105.28
977-201027 2" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be shipped loose) 1626.90
977-201028 3" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be shipped loose) 1845.18
977-201029 5" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be shipped loose) 1664.64
977-201030 6" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be shipped loose) 1659.54
977-201031 1" Round gate, 18" gate (to be shipped loose) 2102.22
977-201032 1" Square gate, 18" gate (to be shipped loose) 2102.22
977-201033 3" Square gate, 18" gate (to be shipped loose) 1742.16
977-201054 1 1/2" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be shipped loose) 2059.38
977-201055 2" Square, 18" gate (to be shipped loose) 2007.36
977-201056 2" Round, 18" Gate (to be shipped loose) 2129.76
977-201177 Chip breaker bottom section to be shipped loose 2080.80



Bandit Industries
MODEL 3680XP ELECTRIC BEAST RECYCLER
BASE PRICE
MODEL-3680E Model 3680XP Electric - Beast Recycler 350880.00
STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Horizontal feed with a 42" diameter x  63" wide cutter mill 0.00
STANDARD Repaceable cutter anvil 0.00
STANDARD 24" diameter x 60" wide top feed wheel. Driven by (1) 12.2 cubic inch hydraulic 

motor with gearbox. Also features 1 3/4" feed wheel teeth located around and 
on sides of feed wheel.

0.00

STANDARD Reversing Auto Feed System 0.00
STANDARD Debris augers 0.00
STANDARD Radio remote control with tether remote back-up and 50' of cord (Controls yoke 

up, infeed forward / reverse, infeed / discharge speeds, gate open / close, 
engine throttle, fan purge and engine e-stop).

0.00

STANDARD 20' long x 60" wide double slat design track-type infeed conveyor bed chain with 
SINGLE SPEED drive (20 FPM).  Driven by (1) 24 cu in hydraulic motor with gear 
box / chain drive combination. Also includes (2) side bend resistant infeed wings.

0.00

STANDARD Electric over hydraulic shut down switches located on all four corners of machine 0.00
STANDARD 30' long x 4' wide SINGLE speed (280 FPM) folding discharge system. Also 

includes magnetic head pulley located at the end of the discharge. (Has an 
approximate stacking height of 17' 6")

0.00

STANDARD 200 gallon hydralic tank with magnetic drain plug and aluminum fluid sight gauge 0.00
STANDARD Single front hydraulic stabilizer 0.00
STANDARD 24 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 7 prong replaceable coiled 

power cord & protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance 
lights with reflectors. Also includes (2) 1400 CCA batteries

0.00

STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 
one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual

0.00

STANDARD Fire extinguisher with mount 0.00
STANDARD Lockable control cabinets with engine control panel 0.00
STANDARD Screen changing arm 0.00
STANDARD Banded Kevlar drive belts with belt shield 0.00
STANDARD Liquid dust suppression system with spray nozzles 0.00
PAINT
333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 

Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) 
(Requires specification)

0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) 
(Requires specification)

0.00

333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00



333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

990-100322 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

2504.10

990-100323 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

5508.00

ENGINE
ELECTRIC-250(2) (2) 250 horsepower WEG electric motor, with a 50 horsepower electric pump 

drive motor and panel, soft start panel for main motor, design "A" torque for 
maximum performance, three phaze (60 Hertz), 208-230/460, or 460 volt 
options, enclosed fan (water and 

71394.90

ELECTRIC-300(2) (2) 300 horsepower WEG electric motor, with a 50 horsepower electric pump 
drive motor and panel, soft start panel for main motor, design "A" torque for 
maximum performance, three phaze (60 Hertz), 208-230/460, or 460 volt 
options, enclosed fan (water and 

86700.00

ELECTRIC-400(2) (2) 400 horsepower WEG electric motors, with 50 horsepower electric pump drive 
motor and panel, soft start panel for main motor, design "A" torque for maximum 
performance, three phaze (60 Hertz), 208-230/460, or 460 volt options, enclosed 
fan (water and d

128514.90

ELECTRIC-400 400 horsepower WEG electric motor, with a 50 horsepower electric pump drive 
motor and panel, soft start panel for main motor, design "A" torque for maximum 
performance, three phaze (60 Hertz), 208-230/460, or 460 volt options, enclosed 
fan (water and dust

57706.50

ELECTRIC-500 500 horsepower WEG electric motor, with a 50 horsepower electric pump drive 
motor and panel, soft start panel for main motor, design "A" torque for maximum 
performance, three phaze (60 Hertz), 208-230/460, or 460 volt options, enclosed 
fan (water and dust

66804.90

BEAST PACKAGE
OPTION-977-10020630' long x 4' wide two speed (280 FPM low, and 480 FPM high) height 

adjustable discharge system. Discharge will go down 20 degrees and up 32 
degrees. Also includes magnetic head pulley located at the end of the 
discharge. (Has a maximum approximate stacki

6247.50

977-100176 Shingle machine set-up (Includes A4800 high wear resistant hood, fluted 
discharge idler wheel, wearmax augers, replaceable wear strips on side of 
housing, chain deflectors on infeed chain. (Must select fluid clutch with high drive 
options).

11148.60



990-100554 42" diameter hydraulic thrower for loading end opening chip vans or 
broadcasting chips over a site. Unit is mounted at the end of the discharge 
conveyor and will swing 25 degrees side to side (50 degrees total), 34 degrees 
up and 12 degrees down. (Note di

40035.00

AXLE
990-100640 (3) 25,000 pound air brake axles 0.00
TIRES/RIMS
990-100658 (6) 385/65R 22.5, 16 ply tires mounted on 10-bolt aluminum rims 0.00
990-100500 (12) 11R x 22.5, 16 ply tires mounted on 10-bolt steel dual rims 1530.00
990-100502 (6) 445/65R Super Single 22.5 tires mounted on 10-bolt aluminum rims, in lieu of 

standard tires
3009.00

HITCH
990-100931 3" pintle hitch with safety chains, slip hooks, and 7 prong replaceable coiled 

power cord
0.00

977-100522 Wrap around fifth wheel hook up (Must be selected to get machine within 98" 
wide)

7395.00

BEAST HEAD
990-1017-61 60 tooth cuttermill 0.00
OPTION-977-1007-9430 tooth cuttermill -2550.00
OPTION-977-1007-77Chipper drum with anvil and hardware to switch between 4 or 8 knives (Please 

specify 4 or 8 knife) (Note: with this option selected you can skip the cutterbody 
and tooth sections) (does NOT include standard mill) (Requires specification)

34170.00

OPTION-977-1000-69Chipper drum with anvil and hardware to switch between 4 or 8 knives (Please 
specify 4 or 8 knife) (Note: with this option selected you can skip the cutterbody 
and tooth sections) (does include cost of standard mill) (Requires specification)

61047.00

BEAST CUTTERBODY
977-304720 Replaceable raker style cutterbody to be installed on machine, must select rakers 

and raker insert bolts (60 tooth mill only)
76.50

977-3061-62 Replaceable raker style cutterbody to be installed on machine, must select rakers 
and raker insert bolts (30 tooth mill only)

127.50

BEAST TEETH/KNIFE
900-9904-61 1" XT carbide splitter tooth to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) 18.36
900-9904-62 1" XT carbide forged splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill 

only) 
21.17

900-9904-95 1" XT blunt-nose carbide splitter fan forged tooth to be installed on machine (60 
tooth mill only)  

21.17

900-9911-62 1" HD cutter tooth with fan to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) 20.91
900-9914-93 1" XT carbide tooth with double thick carbide to be installed on machine (60 

tooth mill only) 
16.83

900-9911-61 1" NR26 Fan tooth to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) 24.23
900-9914-75 1" Shingle splitter tooth to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) 17.85
900-9910-92 1" XT Short Shingle fan tooth (pointed) to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill 

only)
23.21

900-9911-04 1" XT Short Shingle tooth (pointed) to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill 
only) 

19.89
900-9912-09 1" Shingle splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) 20.40



900-9914-99 Double NR26 tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills) 54.57
900-9914-96 Double splitter tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills) 50.49
900-9914-97 Double flat carbide cutter tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills) 45.39
900-9915-03 Double blunt nose splitter tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills) 30.60
900-9911-60 1" NR26 cutter tooth to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) 20.91
900-9915-07 2" G55 Sprinkle carbide fan tooth (trash tooth) to be installed on machine (30 or 

60 tooth mill)  
20.91

900-9916-07 Double shingle tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills) 50.49
900-9915-05 2" wide double 1" flat carbide fan tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 

tooth mills)  
29.07

900-9915-04 2" wide double splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills)  30.35
900-9915-08 2" Double NR26 fan tooth (shingle claw) to be installed on machine (30 or 60 

tooth mills)  
35.45

900-9915-03 2" wide double blunt nose splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 
tooth mills)  

30.35

900-9916-06 2" Double short shingle fan tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth 
mills)  

32.64
977-2012-01 90 degree raker to be installed on machine (30 tooth mills only) 18.62
977-100056 45 degree carbide raker insert to be installed on machine (60 tooth mills only) 11.22
977-2011-99 90 degree raker to be installed on machine (60 tooth mills only) 16.58
977-200817 HD 6-weld shingle raker to be installed on machine (For shingles applications 

only)
25.50

900-4902-77 Raker insert bolt (3/4-10 X 2 1/4" grade 8) to be installed on machine (only 
available for 45 degree raker)

2.04

900-4918-11 Raker insert bolt (3/4-16 x 2-1/4"  grade 8) to be installed on machine (Used for 
90 degree & 30 tooth head rakers)

1.79

900-9915-23 34 1/2 degree chipper knife (1/2" x 2 1/8" x 4") to be installed on machine 
(Model 1680 to 3680)  ((26 required for 1680, 2680 and 3680 can have 30 or 
60. If 30 knives are selected, you must also select 30 blank weight blocks))

15.30

900-9915-24 Wear block for chipper knife set-up to be installed on machine. To be used in 
most applications, including Bio-Sawdust. (To be selected in lieu of counter-knife 
for these applications). 

7.65

900-9915-01 2" wide blank fan tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills)  14.03
900-4918-01 3/4" x 3" stud for chipper knives to be installed on machine (Model 1680 to 

3680) 
9.44

900-4914-20 3/4-16 flange hex nuts for chipper knives to be installed on machine  1.89
977-2012-00 HD Forged Raker 21.42
SCREENS
977-200520 1/2" thick, 5/8" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 2529.60
977-200536 1/2" thick, 3/4" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 2295.00
977-200001 3/4" thick, 1" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 2259.30
977-200002 3/4" thick, 1-1/2" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1856.40
977-200003 3/4" thick, 2" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1994.10
977-200004 3/4" thick ,3" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1785.00
977-200005 3/4" thick, 4" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1744.20
977-200006 3/4" thick, 5" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1677.90
977-200007 3/4" thick, 6" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1667.70
977-200008 3/4" thick, 7" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1662.60



977-200009 3/4" thick, 1" round screen to be installed on machine 2244.00
977-200010 3/4" thick, 2" round screen to be installed on machine 1800.30
977-200011 3/4" thick, 3" round screen to be installed on machine 1754.40
977-200012 3/4" thick, 4" round screen to be installed on machine 1662.60
977-200015 3/4" thick, 1" square screen to be installed on machine 2264.40
977-200016 3/4" thick, 2" square screen to be installed on machine 1994.10
977-200017 3/4" thick, 3" square screen to be installed on machine 1958.40
977-200018 3/4" thick, 4" square screen to be installed on machine 1703.40
977-200177 Demo-green landclearing/C&D screen to be installed on machine 1035.30
977-200345 3/4" thick, 1" square baffle screen to be installed on machine 3411.90
977-200290 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" square baffle screen to be installed on machine 3253.80
977-200254 3/4" thick, 2" square baffle screen to be installed on machine 2754.00
977-200410 3/4" thick, 3" square baffle screen to be installed on machine 2621.40
977-200442 3/4" thick, 4" square baffle screen to be installed on machine 2254.20
977-201166 Screen - Chip Breaker Upper Section Assy - Wide Spacing to be installed on 

machine
2152.20

GATES
977-200537 1/2" thick, 3/4" modified diamond drop gate to be installed on machine 1218.90
977-200574 5/8" Diamond Gate Assembly (18" tall, 1 1/2" Pins) to be installed on machine 1834.98
977-200783 Gate- 18" Tall, 2" Square Baffle, Split Pin (to be installed on machine) 1975.74
977-200784 Gate- 18" Tall, 4" Diamond, Split Pin (to be installed on machine) 1218.90
977-200893 Gate - 2" Round, 18" Tall, Bolt in arms, short spools (to be installed on machine) 1485.12
977-200894 Gate - 3" Round, 18" Tall, bolt in arms, short spools (to be installed on machine) 1515.72
977-200977 3" Round hole, 3/4" thick, 18" tall gate (to be installed on machine) 1450.44
977-201026 1" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 2105.28
977-201027 2" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 1626.90
977-201028 3" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 1845.18
977-201029 5" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 1664.64
977-201030 6" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 1659.54
977-201031 1" Round gate, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 2102.22
977-201032 1" Square gate, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 2102.22
977-201033 3" Square gate, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 1742.16
977-201054 1 1/2" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 2059.38
977-201055 2" Square, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 2007.36
977-201056 2" Round, 18" Gate (to be installed on machine) 2129.76
977-201177 Chip breaker bottom section to be installed on machine 2080.80
ADD-ON OPTIONS
Coloring Options
OPTION-983-200340ERCP250 coloring system with 1/3 hp 220v three phase electric variable speed 

weather resistant motor and pump
13254.90

Infeed Options
977-100189 Hydraulic infeed chain lock 775.20
OPTION-977-1007-36Add infeed chain scraper for snow/ice environments 127.50
Discharge Options
OPTION-977-1007-54Overband magnetic separator to be mounted on discharge 16575.00
OPTION-977-100673Discharge conveyor scale option 6655.50



Miscellaneous Options
OPTION-977-1008-0236 point automatic greaser system with timer (Points greased include auger 

bearings, discharge bearings, discharge shaker roller bearings, and yoke pivot 
pins)

6987.00

977-200642 Stationary unit kit to be shipped loose with machine (Note: price does not include 
kit installation, this would need to be quoted separately if installation is needed 
by Bandit) (Unit will be transported on a flatbed and customer will be responsible 
for u

5094.90

990-1014-37 Electric flow control kit for infeed and feedwheel 4845.00
OPTION-977-5000-09Speedaire / Campbell Hausfeld air compressor with 13 horsepower Honda gas 

engine, along with hose reel and 50' hose. Also Includes one M7 impact wrench 
with applicable sockets for changing teeth and cutterbodies

7155.30

Beast Cutterbody Options
977-304720 Replaceable raker style cutterbody (60 tooth mill only) to be shipped loose 76.50
977-3061-62 Replaceable raker style cutterbody (30 tooth mill only) to be shipped loose 127.50
Beast Teeth/Knife Options
900-9904-61 XT carbide splitter tooth to be shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 

977-200835  and 977-304720)
18.36

900-9904-62 XT carbide forged splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose(Only available with 
cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

22.95

900-9904-95 XT blunt-nose carbide forged splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose (Only 
available with cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

22.95

900-9914-93 XT 1" carbide cutter tooth with double thick carbide to be shipped loose (Only 
available with cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

17.60

900-9911-62 1" HD Cutter tooth with fan to shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 
977-200835  and 977-304720)

21.93

900-9910-92 Short shingle fan tooth to be shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 977-
200835  and 977-304720)

24.48

900-9911-04 Short shingle tooth shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 977-200835  
and 977-304720)

20.91

900-9914-75 Shingle splitter tooth to be shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 977-
200835  and 977-304720)

17.85

900-9912-09 Shingle splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 
977-200835  and 977-304720)

20.40

900-9911-60 NR26 Tooth to be shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 977-200835  
and 977-304720)

21.93

900-9911-61 NR26 Fan tooth to be shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 977-
200835  and 977-304720)

26.01

900-9914-99 Double NR26 Insert for knife style cutter body to be shipped loose (Only 
available with cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

46.41

900-9914-96 Double splitter tooth insert for knife style cutter body to be shipped loose (only 
available with knife style cutterbody)

50.49

900-9914-97 Double flat carbide cutter insert for knife style cutter body to be shipped loose 
(only available with cutterbody 977-2012-34)

38.76

900-9915-03 Double blunt nose splitter insert for knife style cutter body to be shipped loose 
(only available with cutterbody 977-2012-34)

30.60



900-9916-07 Double shingle insert for knife style cutter body to be shipped loose (only 
available with cutterbody 977-2012-34)

39.78

900-9915-04 2" wide double splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose  (Only available with 
cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

33.66

900-9915-05 2" Double flat carbide cutter fan tooth to be shipped loose  (Only available with 
cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

31.62

900-9915-07 2" G55 Sprinkle carbide fan tooth (trash tooth) to be shipped loose  (Only 
available with cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

23.46

900-9915-03 2" Double blunt nose splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose  (Only available with 
cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

32.64

900-9916-06 2" Double short shingle fan tooth to be shipped loose  (Only available with 
cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

34.17

977-100056 45 degree carbide raker insert (for logs and chunk wood) to be shipped loose 
(only available with 977-304720)

11.22

977-200817 HD 6-weld shingle raker to be shipped loose (Model 2680 & 3680) (only available 
with 977-304720)

25.50

900-4918-11 3/4-16 X 2-1/4 G8 HEX BOLT BULK   (Shipped Loose) 2.30
900-9915-23 34 1/2 degree chipper knife (1/2" x 2 1/8 x 4") to be shipped loose (Model 1680 

to 3680) (Model 1680 to 3680) (only available with cutterbodies 977-2012-34 or 
977-304473)

15.30

900-9915-24 Counter knife blank to be shipped loose. To be used in most applications, 
including Bio-Sawdust. (To be selected in lieu of counter-knife for these 
applications). (only available with cutterbodies 977-2012-34 or 977-304473)

7.65

900-9915-01 Blank fan tooth for chipper knife set-up (use with 30 teeth or knives on 60 tooth 
drum) to be shipped loose  (Only available with cutterbodies 977-200835  and 
977-304720)

14.03

900-4918-01 3/4" x 3" stub for chipper knives to be shipped loose (only available with 
cutterbodies 977-2012-34 or 977-304473)

9.44

900-4914-20 3/4-16 flange hex nuts for chipper knives to be shipped loose (only available with 
cutterbodies 977-2012-34 or 977-304473)

1.89

Screen Options
977-200536 1/2" thick, 3/4" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 2295.00
977-200001 3/4" thick, 1" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 2259.30
977-200002 3/4" thick, 1-1/2" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1856.40
977-200003 3/4" thick, 2" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1994.10
977-200004 3/4" thick ,3" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1785.00
977-200005 3/4" thick, 4" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1744.20
977-200006 3/4" thick, 5" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1677.90
977-200007 3/4" thick, 6" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1667.70
977-200008 3/4" thick, 7" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1662.60
977-200009 3/4" thick, 1" round screen to be shipped loose 2244.00
977-200010 3/4" thick, 2" round screen to be shipped loose 1800.30
977-200011 3/4" thick, 3" round screen to be shipped loose 1754.40
977-200012 3/4" thick, 4" round screen to be shipped loose 1662.60
977-200015 3/4" thick, 1" square screen to be shipped loose 2264.40
977-200016 3/4" thick, 2" square screen to be shipped loose 1994.10



977-200017 3/4" thick, 3" square screen to be shipped loose 1958.40
977-200018 3/4" thick, 4" square screen to be shipped loose 1703.40
977-200177 Demo-green landclearing/C&D screen to be shipped loose 1035.30
977-200345 3/4" thick, 1" square baffle screen to be shipped loose 3411.90
977-200290 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" square baffle screen to be shipped loose 3253.80
977-200254 3/4" thick, 2" square baffle screen to be shipped loose 2754.00
977-200410 3/4" thick, 3" square baffle screen to be shipped loose 2621.40
977-200442 3/4" thick, 4" square baffle screen to be shipped loose 2254.20
977-201166 Screen - Chip Breaker Upper Section Assy - Wide Spacing to be shipped loose 2152.20
Beast Gate Options
977-200537 1/2" thick, 3/4" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose 1218.90
977-200092 3/4" thick, 1" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose 1116.90
977-200093 3/4" thick, 1-1/2" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose 1071.00
977-200094 3/4" thick, 2" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose 1045.50
977-200096 3/4" thick, 4" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose 1020.00
977-200097 3/4" thick, 5" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose 1173.00
977-200098 3/4" thick, 1" round drop gate to be shipped loose 1060.80
977-200099 3/4" thick, 2" round drop gate to be shipped loose 1055.70
977-200100 3/4" thick, 3" round drop gate to be shipped loose 1050.60
977-200101 3/4" thick, 1" square drop gate  to be shipped loose 1096.50
977-200102 3/4" thick, 2" square drop gate to be shipped loose 1101.60
977-200103 3/4" thick, 3" square drop gate to be shipped loose 1045.50
977-200553 3/4" thick, 1" square baffle drop gate to be shipped loose 1810.50
977-200509 3/4" thick, 2" square baffle drop gate to be shipped loose 1683.00
977-200441 3/4" thick, 3" square baffle drop gate to be shipped loose 1473.90
977-200574 5/8" Diamond Gate Assembly (18" tall, 1 1/2" Pins) ship loose 1834.98
977-200783 Gate- 18" Tall, 2" Square Baffle, Split Pin (to be shipped loose) 1975.74
977-200784 Gate- 18" Tall, 4" Diamond, Split Pin (to be shipped loose) 1218.90
977-201056 Gate - 2" Round, 18" Tall, Bolt in arms, short spools (to be shipped loose) 1485.12
977-200894 Gate - 3" Round, 18" Tall, bolt in arms, short spools (to be shipped loose) 1515.72
977-200977 3" Round hole, 3/4" thick, 18" tall gate (to be shipped loose) 1450.44
977-201026 1" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be shipped loose) 2105.28
977-201027 2" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be shipped loose) 1626.90
977-201028 3" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be shipped loose) 1845.18
977-201029 5" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be shipped loose) 1664.64
977-201030 6" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be shipped loose) 1659.54
977-201031 1" Round gate, 18" gate (to be shipped loose) 2102.22
977-201032 1" Square gate, 18" gate (to be shipped loose) 2102.22
977-201033 3" Square gate, 18" gate (to be shipped loose) 1742.16
977-201054 1 1/2" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be shipped loose) 2059.38
977-201055 2" Square, 18" gate (to be shipped loose) 2007.36
977-201056 2" Round, 18" Gate (to be shipped loose) 2129.76
977-201177 Chip breaker bottom section to be shipped loose 2080.80



Bandit Industries
MODEL 3680XP TRACK BEAST RECYCLER
BASE PRICE
MODEL-3680TRACKModel 3680XP Track - Beast Recycler 448692.90
STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Horizontal feed with a 42" diameter x  63" wide cutter mill 0.00
STANDARD Repaceable cutter anvil 0.00
STANDARD 24" diameter x 60" wide top feed wheel. Driven by (1) 12.2 cubic inch hydraulic 

motor with gearbox. Also features 1 3/4" feed wheel teeth located around and 
on sides of feed wheel.

0.00

STANDARD Reversing Auto Feed System 0.00
STANDARD Debris augers 0.00
STANDARD Radio remote control with tether remote back-up and 50' of cord (Controls yoke 

up, infeed forward / reverse, infeed / discharge speeds, gate open / close, 
engine throttle, fan purge and engine e-stop).

0.00

STANDARD 14' 6" long x 60" wide double slat design track-type infeed conveyor bed chain 
with three speed drive (18 - 43 FPM).  Driven by (1) 24 cu in hydraulic motor with 
gear box / chain drive combination. (Includes steel fold down infeed tray)

0.00

STANDARD Electric over hydraulic shut down switches located on all four corners of machine 0.00
STANDARD High capacity fold away radiator debris screen 0.00
STANDARD 150 gallon hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug and aluminum fluid sight 

gauge
0.00

STANDARD 300 gallon fuel tank with magnetic drain plug and aluminum fluid sight gauge 0.00
STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 

one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual
0.00

STANDARD Fire extinguisher with mount 0.00
STANDARD Lockable control cabinets with engine control panel 0.00
STANDARD Screen changing arm 0.00
STANDARD Banded Kevlar drive belts with belt shield 0.00
STANDARD Liquid dust suppression system with spray nozzles 0.00
STANDARD (3) heat actuated fire suppression bombs 0.00
PAINT
333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 

Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) 
(Requires specification)

0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) 
(Requires specification)

0.00

333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00



333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

990-100322 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

2504.10

990-100323 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

5508.00

ENGINE
990-RC1263-844 Caterpillar C15, 540 horsepower without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL - Includes 2 

position reversing fan and 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty
137445.00

990-RC1298-879 Caterpillar C18, 755 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL - Includes 2 
position reversing fan and 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty

194310.00

990-RC1391-972 Caterpillar C27 875-HP without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Must select height 
adjustable discharge on 3680 track) - Includes 2 position reversing fan and 2 
year / 2,000 hour engine warranty

263236.50

990-RC1182-763 Caterpillar C27 1,050-HP without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Must select height 
adjustable discharge on 3680 track) - Includes 2 position reversing fan and 2 
year / 2,000 hour engine warranty)

289460.70

CLUTCH
977-100335 HPTO14 PT Tech fluid clutch (476 to 765 hp) 30829.50
977-100334 HPTO15 PT Tech fluid clutch (766 to 1,200 hp) 31747.50
BEAST PACKAGE
990-100554 42" diameter hydraulic thrower for loading end opening chip vans or 

broadcasting chips over a site. Unit is mounted at the end of the discharge 
conveyor and will swing 25 degrees side to side (50 degrees total), 34 degrees 
up and 12 degrees down. (Note di

40035.00

977-100176 Shingle machine set-up (Includes A4800 high wear resistant hood, fluted 
discharge idler wheel, wearmax augers, replaceable wear strips on side of 
housing, chain deflectors on infeed chain. (Must select fluid clutch with high drive 
options).

11148.60

OPTION-977-10023927 1/2' long x 4' wide single speed (280 FPM) height adjustable discharge 
system. Discharge will go down 20 degrees and up 32 degrees. (Has a maximum 
approximate stacking height of 15'). (Magnetic head IS NOT is not included in 
price and will need selecte

11730.00

DRIVE SYSTEM
990-1017-36 Standard mill set-up for engines 540 horsepower and below 0.00
OPTION-977-100674High horsepower cutterhead option for engines above 540 horsepower (Includes 

1" in lieu of 1/2" cutterbody support arms on one side)
2805.00

TRACK
990-1012-42 Caterpillar Model 325EL steel track undercarriage with HD drive, (700 MM, 27 

1/2" wide track pads), triple grouser
0.00

OPTION-977-5000-13Strickland 325EL steel track undercarriage (700 MM), triple grouser -33150.00
BEAST HEAD



990-1017-61 60 tooth cuttermill 0.00
OPTION-977-1007-9430 tooth cuttermill -2550.00
OPTION-977-1007-77Chipper drum with anvil and hardware to switch between 4 or 8 knives (Please 

specify 4 or 8 knife) (Note: with this option selected you can skip the cutterbody 
and tooth sections) (does NOT include standard mill) (Requires specification)

34170.00

OPTION-977-1000-69Chipper drum with anvil and hardware to switch between 4 or 8 knives (Please 
specify 4 or 8 knife) (Note: with this option selected you can skip the cutterbody 
and tooth sections) (does include cost of standard mill) (Requires specification)

61047.00

BEAST CUTTERBODY
977-2012-34 Tooth / Knife style cutterbody to be installed on machine (30 OR 60 required for 

full set)
107.10

977-304720 Replaceable raker style cutterbody to be installed on machine, must select rakers 
and raker insert bolts (60 tooth mill only)

76.50

977-3061-62 Replaceable raker style cutterbody to be installed on machine, must select rakers 
and raker insert bolts (30 tooth mill only)

127.50

BEAST TEETH/KNIFE
900-9904-95 1" XT blunt-nose carbide splitter fan forged tooth to be installed on machine (60 

tooth mill only)  
21.17

900-9904-61 1" XT carbide splitter tooth to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) 18.36
900-9904-62 1" XT carbide forged splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill 

only) 
21.17

900-9911-62 1" HD cutter tooth with fan to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) 20.91
900-9912-09 1" Shingle splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) 20.40
900-9914-75 1" Shingle splitter tooth to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) 17.85
900-9910-92 1" XT Short Shingle fan tooth (pointed) to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill 

only)
23.21

900-9914-93 1" XT carbide tooth with double thick carbide to be installed on machine (60 
tooth mill only) 

16.83

900-9911-60 1" NR26 cutter tooth to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) 20.91
900-9911-04 1" XT Short Shingle tooth (pointed) to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill 

only) 
19.89

900-9914-96 Double splitter tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills) 50.49
900-9911-61 1" NR26 Fan tooth to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) 24.23
900-9915-03 Double blunt nose splitter tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills) 30.60
900-9916-07 Double shingle tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills) 50.49
900-9916-06 2" Double short shingle fan tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth 

mills)  
32.64

900-9915-08 2" Double NR26 fan tooth (shingle claw) to be installed on machine (30 or 60 
tooth mills)  

35.45

900-9915-05 2" wide double 1" flat carbide fan tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 
tooth mills)  

29.07

900-9914-99 Double NR26 tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills) 54.57
900-9915-04 2" wide double splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills)  30.35
900-9915-07 2" G55 Sprinkle carbide fan tooth (trash tooth) to be installed on machine (30 or 

60 tooth mill)  
20.91

900-9914-97 Double flat carbide cutter tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills) 45.39



900-9915-03 2" wide double blunt nose splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 
tooth mills)  

30.35

900-9915-23 34 1/2 degree chipper knife (1/2" x 2 1/8" x 4") to be installed on machine 
(Model 1680 to 3680)  ((26 required for 1680, 2680 and 3680 can have 30 or 
60. If 30 knives are selected, you must also select 30 blank weight blocks))

15.30

900-9915-24 Wear block for chipper knife set-up to be installed on machine. To be used in 
most applications, including Bio-Sawdust. (To be selected in lieu of counter-knife 
for these applications). 

7.65

900-9915-01 2" wide blank fan tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills)  14.03
900-4918-01 3/4" x 3" stud for chipper knives to be installed on machine (Model 1680 to 

3680) 
9.44

900-4914-20 3/4-16 flange hex nuts for chipper knives to be installed on machine  1.89
977-100056 45 degree carbide raker insert to be installed on machine (60 tooth mills only) 11.22
977-2012-01 90 degree raker to be installed on machine (30 tooth mills only) 18.62
977-2011-99 90 degree raker to be installed on machine (60 tooth mills only) 16.58
977-200817 HD 6-weld shingle raker to be installed on machine (For shingles applications 

only)
25.50

900-4902-77 Raker insert bolt (3/4-10 X 2 1/4" grade 8) to be installed on machine (only 
available for 45 degree raker)

2.04

900-4918-11 Raker insert bolt (3/4-16 x 2-1/4"  grade 8) to be installed on machine (Used for 
90 degree & 30 tooth head rakers)

1.79

SCREENS
977-200536 1/2" thick, 3/4" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 2295.00
977-200520 1/2" thick, 5/8" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 2529.60
977-200001 3/4" thick, 1" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 2259.30
977-200002 3/4" thick, 1-1/2" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1856.40
977-200003 3/4" thick, 2" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1994.10
977-200004 3/4" thick ,3" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1785.00
977-200005 3/4" thick, 4" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1744.20
977-200006 3/4" thick, 5" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1677.90
977-200007 3/4" thick, 6" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1667.70
977-200008 3/4" thick, 7" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine 1662.60
977-200009 3/4" thick, 1" round screen to be installed on machine 2244.00
977-200010 3/4" thick, 2" round screen to be installed on machine 1800.30
977-200011 3/4" thick, 3" round screen to be installed on machine 1754.40
977-200012 3/4" thick, 4" round screen to be installed on machine 1662.60
977-200015 3/4" thick, 1" square screen to be installed on machine 2264.40
977-200016 3/4" thick, 2" square screen to be installed on machine 1994.10
977-200017 3/4" thick, 3" square screen to be installed on machine 1958.40
977-200018 3/4" thick, 4" square screen to be installed on machine 1703.40
977-200177 Demo-green landclearing/C&D screen to be installed on machine 1035.30
977-200345 3/4" thick, 1" square baffle screen to be installed on machine 3411.90
977-200290 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" square baffle screen to be installed on machine 3253.80
977-200254 3/4" thick, 2" square baffle screen to be installed on machine 2754.00
977-200410 3/4" thick, 3" square baffle screen to be installed on machine 2621.40
977-200442 3/4" thick, 4" square baffle screen to be installed on machine 2254.20
903-3000-91 3/8" thick, 2" square screen to be installed on machine 0.00



903-3000-93 3/8" thick, 1-1/2" square screen to be installed on machine 0.00
903-3001-05 3/8" thick, 3" square screen to be installed on machine 0.00
977-201166 Screen - Chip Breaker Upper Section Assy - Wide Spacing to be installed on 

machine
2152.20

GATES
977-200537 1/2" thick, 3/4" modified diamond drop gate to be installed on machine 1218.90
977-200783 Gate- 18" Tall, 2" Square Baffle, Split Pin (to be installed on machine) 1975.74
977-200574 5/8" Diamond Gate Assembly (18" tall, 1 1/2" Pins) to be installed on machine 1834.98
977-200784 Gate- 18" Tall, 4" Diamond, Split Pin (to be installed on machine) 1218.90
977-200893 Gate - 2" Round, 18" Tall, Bolt in arms, short spools (to be installed on machine) 1485.12
977-200894 Gate - 3" Round, 18" Tall, bolt in arms, short spools (to be installed on machine) 1515.72
977-200977 3" Round hole, 3/4" thick, 18" tall gate (to be installed on machine) 1450.44
977-201026 1" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 2105.28
977-201027 2" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 1626.90
977-201028 3" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 1845.18
977-201029 5" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 1664.64
977-201030 6" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 1659.54
977-201031 1" Round gate, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 2102.22
977-201032 1" Square gate, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 2102.22
977-201033 3" Square gate, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 1742.16
977-201054 1 1/2" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 2059.38
977-201055 2" Square, 18" gate (to be installed on machine) 2007.36
977-201056 2" Round, 18" Gate (to be installed on machine) 2129.76
977-201177 Chip breaker bottom section to be installed on machine 2080.80
ADD-ON OPTIONS
Feed System Options
977-100429 875 RPM cuttermill in lieu of standard 1300.50
977-100337 29 1/2" diameter x 60" wide top feed wheel. Also features 1 3/4" feed wheel 

teeth located around and on sides of feed wheel.
13254.90

OPTION-977-100690Proportional Hydraulic feed System in lieu of standard (must select fluid clutch) - 
3680 Track

14280.00

Coloring Options
OPTION-983-200340ERCP250 coloring system with 1/3 hp 220v three phase electric variable speed 

weather resistant motor and pump
13254.90

Infeed Options
977-100189 Hydraulic infeed chain lock 775.20
OPTION-977-1007-36Add infeed chain scraper for snow/ice environments 127.50
Engine Related Options
977-100435 Proheat Engine Heater 5839.50
990-100211 Engine pre-cleaner - Engine Air 581.40
OPTION-978-1003-42Dual air cleaners for Cat C13 to C18  tier 3 engines  2680.56
Discharge Options
990-100690 Magnetic head pulley 6375.00
OPTION-977-100673Discharge conveyor scale option 6655.50
OPTION-977-1007-54Overband magnetic separator to be mounted on discharge 16575.00
978-200230 2680/3680 Discharge Hopper/Funnel 1300.50



Hydraulic Options
990-1012-21 Infeed and feed wheel flow control kit (Must select feed speed drive package 

option on Model 2680's)
1116.90

Extended Warranty Options
990-100666 5 year / 5,000 hour 'Platinum' Caterpillar engine warranty (C15, Tier 4 Final 

engines only) (For Caterpillar C18 engines)
13132.50

990-100845 5 year / 5,000 hour 'Platinum' Caterpillar engine warranty (C18, Tier 2 engines 
only) (For Caterpillar C15 engines)

9690.00

990-100667 5 year / 5,000 hour 'Platinum' Caterpillar engine warranty (C27 & C32) (For 
Caterpillar C27 engines)

19533.00

990-1017-51 5 year / 5,000 hour 'Platinum' Caterpillar engine warranty (C18, Tier 4 Final 
engines only)

13183.50

Miscellaneous Options
990-100693 Special side decal applied to each side of infeed hopper 1275.00
OPTION-977-1008-0236 point automatic greaser system with timer (Points greased include auger 

bearings, discharge bearings, discharge shaker roller bearings, and yoke pivot 
pins)

6987.00

OPTION-977-5000-10Speedaire / Campbell Hausfeld air compressor with 13 horsepower Honda gas 
engine, along with hose reel and 50' hose. Also Includes one M7 impact wrench 
with applicable sockets for changing teeth and cutterbodies

9123.90

Beast Cutterbody Options
977-304720 Replaceable raker style cutterbody (60 tooth mill only) to be shipped loose 76.50
977-3061-62 Replaceable raker style cutterbody (30 tooth mill only) to be shipped loose 127.50
Beast Teeth/Knife Options
900-9904-61 XT carbide splitter tooth to be shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 

977-200835  and 977-304720)
18.36

900-9904-62 XT carbide forged splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose(Only available with 
cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

22.95

900-9904-95 XT blunt-nose carbide forged splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose (Only 
available with cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

22.95

900-9911-62 1" HD Cutter tooth with fan to shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 
977-200835  and 977-304720)

21.93

900-9914-93 XT 1" carbide cutter tooth with double thick carbide to be shipped loose (Only 
available with cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

17.60

900-9910-92 Short shingle fan tooth to be shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 977-
200835  and 977-304720)

24.48

900-9914-75 Shingle splitter tooth to be shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 977-
200835  and 977-304720)

17.85

900-9911-04 Short shingle tooth shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 977-200835  
and 977-304720)

20.91

900-9912-09 Shingle splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 
977-200835  and 977-304720)

20.40

900-9911-60 NR26 Tooth to be shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 977-200835  
and 977-304720)

21.93

900-9911-61 NR26 Fan tooth to be shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 977-
200835  and 977-304720)

26.01



900-9914-99 Double NR26 Insert for knife style cutter body to be shipped loose (Only 
available with cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

46.41

900-9914-97 Double flat carbide cutter insert for knife style cutter body to be shipped loose 
(only available with cutterbody 977-2012-34)

38.76

900-9914-96 Double splitter tooth insert for knife style cutter body to be shipped loose (only 
available with knife style cutterbody)

50.49

900-9915-03 Double blunt nose splitter insert for knife style cutter body to be shipped loose 
(only available with cutterbody 977-2012-34)

30.60

900-9916-07 Double shingle insert for knife style cutter body to be shipped loose (only 
available with cutterbody 977-2012-34)

39.78

900-9915-04 2" wide double splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose  (Only available with 
cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

33.66

900-9915-05 2" Double flat carbide cutter fan tooth to be shipped loose  (Only available with 
cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

31.62

900-9915-07 2" G55 Sprinkle carbide fan tooth (trash tooth) to be shipped loose  (Only 
available with cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

23.46

900-9915-03 2" Double blunt nose splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose  (Only available with 
cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

32.64

900-9916-06 2" Double short shingle fan tooth to be shipped loose  (Only available with 
cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

34.17

977-100056 45 degree carbide raker insert (for logs and chunk wood) to be shipped loose 
(only available with 977-304720)

11.22

977-200817 HD 6-weld shingle raker to be shipped loose (Model 2680 & 3680) (only available 
with 977-304720)

25.50

900-4918-11 3/4-16 X 2-1/4 G8 HEX BOLT BULK   (Shipped Loose) 2.30
900-9915-23 34 1/2 degree chipper knife (1/2" x 2 1/8 x 4") to be shipped loose (Model 1680 

to 3680) (Model 1680 to 3680) (only available with cutterbodies 977-2012-34 or 
977-304473)

15.30

900-9915-24 Counter knife blank to be shipped loose. To be used in most applications, 
including Bio-Sawdust. (To be selected in lieu of counter-knife for these 
applications). (only available with cutterbodies 977-2012-34 or 977-304473)

7.65

900-9915-01 Blank fan tooth for chipper knife set-up (use with 30 teeth or knives on 60 tooth 
drum) to be shipped loose  (Only available with cutterbodies 977-200835  and 
977-304720)

14.03

900-4918-01 3/4" x 3" stub for chipper knives to be shipped loose (only available with 
cutterbodies 977-2012-34 or 977-304473)

9.44

900-4914-20 3/4-16 flange hex nuts for chipper knives to be shipped loose (only available with 
cutterbodies 977-2012-34 or 977-304473)

1.89

Screen Options
977-200290 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" square baffle screen to be shipped loose 3253.80
977-200004 3/4" thick ,3" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1785.00
977-200005 3/4" thick, 4" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1744.20
977-200345 3/4" thick, 1" square baffle screen to be shipped loose 3411.90
977-200520 1/2" thick, 5/8" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 2529.60
977-201166 Screen - Chip Breaker Upper Section Assy - Wide Spacing to be shipped loose 2152.20
Beast Gate Options



977-200553 3/4" thick, 1" square baffle drop gate to be shipped loose 1810.50
977-200094 3/4" thick, 2" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose 1045.50
977-200096 3/4" thick, 4" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose 1020.00
977-200574 5/8" Diamond Gate Assembly (18" tall, 1 1/2" Pins) ship loose 1834.98
977-200783 Gate- 18" Tall, 2" Square Baffle, Split Pin (to be shipped loose) 1975.74
977-200784 Gate- 18" Tall, 4" Diamond, Split Pin (to be shipped loose) 1218.90
977-201056 Gate - 2" Round, 18" Tall, Bolt in arms, short spools (to be shipped loose) 1485.12
977-200894 Gate - 3" Round, 18" Tall, bolt in arms, short spools (to be shipped loose) 1515.72
977-200977 3" Round hole, 3/4" thick, 18" tall gate (to be shipped loose) 1450.44
977-201026 1" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be shipped loose) 2105.28
977-201027 2" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be shipped loose) 1626.90
977-201028 3" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be shipped loose) 1845.18
977-201029 5" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be shipped loose) 1664.64
977-201030 6" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be shipped loose) 1659.54
977-201031 1" Round gate, 18" gate (to be shipped loose) 2102.22
977-201032 1" Square gate, 18" gate (to be shipped loose) 2102.22
977-201033 3" Square gate, 18" gate (to be shipped loose) 1742.16
977-201054 1 1/2" Modified diamond, 18" gate (to be shipped loose) 2059.38
977-201055 2" Square, 18" gate (to be shipped loose) 2007.36
977-201056 2" Round, 18" Gate (to be shipped loose) 2129.76
977-201177 Chip breaker bottom section to be shipped loose 2080.80
977-200537 1/2" thick, 3/4" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose 1218.90
977-200671 1/2" thick, 5/8" modified diamond drop gate to be shipped loose 1275.00



Bandit Industries
MODEL 4680XP BEAST RECYCLER
BASE PRICE
MODEL-4680 Model 4680XP - Beast Recycler 455317.80
STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Horizontal feed with a 59 1/2" diameter x 63" wide cutter mill w/ 48 teeth 0.00
STANDARD Repaceable cutter anvil 0.00
STANDARD 36" diameter x 60" wide top feed wheel. Driven by (1) 12.2 cubic inch hydraulic 

motor with gearbox. Also features 1 3/4" feed wheel teeth located around and 
on sides of feed wheel.

0.00

STANDARD Reversing Auto Feed System 0.00
STANDARD Debris augers 0.00
STANDARD Radio remote control with tether remote back-up and 50' of cord (Controls yoke 

up, infeed forward / reverse, infeed / discharge speeds, gate open / close, 
engine throttle, fan purge and engine e-stop).

0.00

STANDARD 16' 5" long x 60" wide double slat design track-type infeed conveyor bed chain 
with three speed drive (18 - 43 FPM).  Driven by (1) 24 cu in hydraulic motor with 
gear box / chain drive combination. 

0.00

STANDARD Electric over hydraulic shut down switches located on all four corners of machine 0.00
STANDARD High capacity fold away radiator debris screen 0.00
STANDARD 10' long x 56" wide primary discharge conveyor and a 25' 6" long x 56" wide 

secondary discharge conveyor. Two speed (280 FPM low, and 480 FPM high) 
folding discharge system. Also includes a magnetic head pulley located at the 
end of the discharge. (Discha

0.00

STANDARD 200 gallon hydralic tank with magnetic drain plug and aluminum fluid sight gauge 0.00
STANDARD 500 gallon fuel tank with magnetic drain plug and aluminum fluid sight gauge. 

(Tank is baffled and rubber isolated).
0.00

STANDARD Dual front hydraulic stabilizers 0.00
STANDARD 24 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 7 prong replaceable coiled 

power cord & protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance 
lights with reflectors. Also includes (2) 1400 CCA batteries

0.00

STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 
one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual

0.00

STANDARD Fire extinguisher with mount 0.00
STANDARD Lockable control cabinets with engine control panel 0.00
STANDARD Banded Kevlar drive belts with belt shield 0.00
STANDARD Liquid dust suppression system with spray nozzles 0.00
STANDARD (3) heat actuated fire suppression bombs 0.00
PAINT
333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 

Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) 
(Requires specification)

0.00



333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) 
(Requires specification)

0.00

333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

990-100326 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

3213.00

990-100327 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

7083.90

ENGINE
990-RC1391-972 Caterpillar C27 875-HP without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Must select height 

adjustable discharge on 3680 track) - Includes 2 position reversing fan and 2 
year / 2,000 hour engine warranty

263236.50

990-RC1182-763 Caterpillar C27 1,050-HP without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Must select height 
adjustable discharge on 3680 track) - Includes 2 position reversing fan and 2 
year / 2,000 hour engine warranty)

289460.70

990-RC1354-934 Caterpillar C32 1,200-HP without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL - Includes 2 position 
reversing fan and 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty

328261.50

CLUTCH
983-100149 HPTO15 PT Tech fluid clutch (766 to 1,200 hp) 31747.50
BEAST PACKAGE
990-1013-09 Shingle machine set-up (Includes A4800 high wear resistant hood, fluted 

discharge idler wheel, wearmax augers, replaceable wear strips on side of 
housing, chain deflectors on infeed chain. (Must select fluid clutch with high drive 
options).

15300.00

AXLE
990-1017-41 (4) 25,000 pound air brake axles 0.00
990-100642 (4) axle trunion suspension system 19762.50
TIRES/RIMS
990-1017-42 (16) 11R x 22.5, 16 ply tires mounted on 10-bolt steel dual rims 0.00
HITCH
990-1013-65 Fifth wheel pintle hook up with safety chains and slip hooks 0.00
990-1016-30 Drop down fifth wheel pintle hook up with safety chains and slip hooks (Model 

4680)
1810.50

BEAST CUTTERBODY



983-3027-68 Cutterbody with replaceable raker insert holder (less insert) to be installed on 
machine (must select teeth, rakers, and raker insert bolts) (Model 4680 w/ 48 
tooth mill)

96.90

BEAST TEETH/KNIFE
900-9904-61 1" XT carbide splitter tooth to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) 18.36
900-9904-62 1" XT carbide forged splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill 

only) 
21.17

900-9904-95 1" XT blunt-nose carbide splitter fan forged tooth to be installed on machine (60 
tooth mill only)  

21.17

900-9914-93 1" XT carbide tooth with double thick carbide to be installed on machine (60 
tooth mill only) 

16.83

900-9910-92 1" XT Short Shingle fan tooth (pointed) to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill 
only)

23.21

900-9911-04 1" XT Short Shingle tooth (pointed) to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill 
only) 

19.89
900-9911-62 1" HD cutter tooth with fan to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) 20.91
900-9911-61 1" NR26 Fan tooth to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) 24.23
900-9911-60 1" NR26 cutter tooth to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) 20.91
900-9914-75 1" Shingle splitter tooth to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) 17.85
900-9912-09 1" Shingle splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) 20.40
900-9914-97 Double flat carbide cutter tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills) 45.39
900-9914-96 Double splitter tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills) 50.49
900-9915-03 Double blunt nose splitter tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills) 30.60
900-9916-07 Double shingle tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills) 50.49
900-9915-24 Wear block for chipper knife set-up to be installed on machine. To be used in 

most applications, including Bio-Sawdust. (To be selected in lieu of counter-knife 
for these applications). 

7.65

900-9915-01 2" wide blank fan tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills)  14.03
900-4918-01 3/4" x 3" stud for chipper knives to be installed on machine (Model 1680 to 

3680) 
9.44

900-4914-20 3/4-16 flange hex nuts for chipper knives to be installed on machine  1.89
900-9915-07 2" G55 Sprinkle carbide fan tooth (trash tooth) to be installed on machine (30 or 

60 tooth mill)  
20.91

900-9915-04 2" wide double splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills)  30.35
900-9915-03 2" wide double blunt nose splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 

tooth mills)  
30.35

900-9916-06 2" Double short shingle fan tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth 
mills)  

32.64
900-9915-05 2" wide double 1" flat carbide fan tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 

tooth mills)  
29.07

900-9915-08 2" Double NR26 fan tooth (shingle claw) to be installed on machine (30 or 60 
tooth mills)  

35.45

983-2004-42 Standard raker for Model 4680 to be installed on machine 17.85
983-2004-43 HD raker for Model 4680 to be installed on machine 22.95
900-4918-11 Raker insert bolt (3/4-16 x 2-1/4"  grade 8) to be installed on machine (Used for 

90 degree & 30 tooth head rakers)
1.79

SCREENS
983-200014 1/2" thick, 3/4" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) 2024.70



983-200157 3/4" thick, 1" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) 2442.90
983-200031 3/4" thick, 1-1/2" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 

required)
2162.40

983-200158 3/4" thick, 2" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) 1795.20
983-200036 3/4" thick, 3" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) 1581.00
983-200150 3/4" thick, 4" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) 1382.10
983-200159 3/4" thick, 5" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) 1351.50
983-200151 3/4" thick, 6" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) 1346.40
983-200149 3/4" thick, 7" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) 1346.40
983-200016 3/4" thick land clearing / C & D lower screen to be installed on machine (must 

also select upper screen)
1183.20

983-200017 3/4" thick land clearing / C & D upper screen to be installed on machine (must 
also select lower screen)

1305.60

983-200181 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" square baffle screen to be installed on machine (2 required) 2697.90
983-200013 3/4" thick, 2" square baffle screen to be installed on machine (2 required) 2381.70
983-200335 1/2" thick, 5/8" diamond screen for 4680 (shingle application) to be installed on 

machine (2 required)
2570.40

983-200223 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" round screen to be installed on machine (2 required) 2019.60
GATES
983-200168 1/2" thick, 3/4" modified diamond drop gate to be installed on machine 1484.10
983-200160 3/4" thick, 1" modified diamond gate to be installed on machine 1912.50
983-200111 3/4" thick, 2" modified diamond gate to be installed on machine 1320.90
983-200020 3/4" thick, 3" modified diamond gate to be installed on machine 1111.80
983-200161 3/4" thick, 4" modified diamond gate to be installed on machine 1076.10
983-200179 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" square baffle drop gate to be installed on machine 1555.50
983-200334 1/2" thick, 5/8" diamond gate for 4680 (shingle application) to be installed on 

machine
1530.00

983-200239 3/4" thick, 2" square baffle drop gate for 4680 to be installed on machine 1713.60
983-200224 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" round drop gate to be installed on machine 1662.60
ADD-ON OPTIONS
Feed System Options
OPTION-977-100660Proportional Hydraulic feed System in lieu of standard (must select fluid clutch) - 

3680 Towable
14280.00

Coloring Options
OPTION-983-200340ERCP250 coloring system with 1/3 hp 220v three phase electric variable speed 

weather resistant motor and pump
13254.90

Infeed Options
977-100189 Hydraulic infeed chain lock 775.20
OPTION-977-1007-36Add infeed chain scraper for snow/ice environments 127.50
Engine Related Options
977-100435 Proheat Engine Heater 5839.50
Discharge Options
990-1013-13 10' long x 56" wide primary discharge conveyor and a 25' 6" long x 56" wide 

secondary discharge conveyor. Secondary discharge will be HEIGHT 
ADJUSTABLE and is a two speed set-up (280 FPM low, and 480 FPM high). 
Also includes a magnetic head pulley located

10710.00

Hydraulic Options



990-1012-21 Infeed and feed wheel flow control kit (Must select feed speed drive package 
option on Model 2680's)

1116.90

Extended Warranty Options
990-100667 5 year / 5,000 hour 'Platinum' Caterpillar engine warranty (C27 & C32) (For 

Caterpillar C27 engines)
19533.00

Miscellaneous Options
OPTION-983-1002-4738 point automatic greaser system with timer (Points greased include auger 

bearings, discharge bearings, discharge shaker roller bearings, and yoke pivot 
pins)

7497.00

OPTION-977-5000-09Speedaire / Campbell Hausfeld air compressor with 13 horsepower Honda gas 
engine, along with hose reel and 50' hose. Also Includes one M7 impact wrench 
with applicable sockets for changing teeth and cutterbodies

7155.30

Beast Cutterbody Options
983-3027-68 Cutterbody with replaceable raker insert holder (less insert) to be shipped loose 96.90
Beast Teeth/Knife Options
900-9904-61 XT carbide splitter tooth to be shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 

977-200835  and 977-304720)
18.36

900-9914-93 XT 1" carbide cutter tooth with double thick carbide to be shipped loose (Only 
available with cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

17.60

900-9904-62 XT carbide forged splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose(Only available with 
cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

22.95

900-9904-95 XT blunt-nose carbide forged splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose (Only 
available with cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

22.95

900-9915-24 Counter knife blank to be shipped loose. To be used in most applications, 
including Bio-Sawdust. (To be selected in lieu of counter-knife for these 
applications). (only available with cutterbodies 977-2012-34 or 977-304473)

7.65

900-9915-01 Blank fan tooth for chipper knife set-up (use with 30 teeth or knives on 60 tooth 
drum) to be shipped loose  (Only available with cutterbodies 977-200835  and 
977-304720)

14.03

900-4918-01 3/4" x 3" stub for chipper knives to be shipped loose (only available with 
cutterbodies 977-2012-34 or 977-304473)

9.44

900-4914-20 3/4-16 flange hex nuts for chipper knives to be shipped loose (only available with 
cutterbodies 977-2012-34 or 977-304473)

1.89

900-9911-04 Short shingle tooth shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 977-200835  
and 977-304720)

20.91

900-9910-92 Short shingle fan tooth to be shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 977-
200835  and 977-304720)

24.48

900-9914-75 Shingle splitter tooth to be shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 977-
200835  and 977-304720)

17.85

900-9912-09 Shingle splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 
977-200835  and 977-304720)

20.40

900-9911-62 1" HD Cutter tooth with fan to shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 
977-200835  and 977-304720)

21.93

900-9911-60 NR26 Tooth to be shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 977-200835  
and 977-304720)

21.93



900-9911-61 NR26 Fan tooth to be shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 977-
200835  and 977-304720)

26.01

900-9915-04 2" wide double splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose  (Only available with 
cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

33.66

900-9915-03 2" Double blunt nose splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose  (Only available with 
cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

32.64

900-9916-06 2" Double short shingle fan tooth to be shipped loose  (Only available with 
cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

34.17

900-9915-05 2" Double flat carbide cutter fan tooth to be shipped loose  (Only available with 
cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

31.62

900-9915-08 2" Double NR26 fan tooth (shingle claw)  to be shipped loose  (Only available 
with cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

38.76

900-9915-07 2" G55 Sprinkle carbide fan tooth (trash tooth) to be shipped loose  (Only 
available with cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

23.46

900-9915-03 Double blunt nose splitter insert for knife style cutter body to be shipped loose 
(only available with cutterbody 977-2012-34)

30.60

900-9916-07 Double shingle insert for knife style cutter body to be shipped loose (only 
available with cutterbody 977-2012-34)

39.78

900-9914-97 Double flat carbide cutter insert for knife style cutter body to be shipped loose 
(only available with cutterbody 977-2012-34)

38.76

900-4918-11 3/4-16 X 2-1/4 G8 HEX BOLT BULK   (Shipped Loose) 2.30
Screen Options
983-200157 3/4" thick, 1" modified diamond screento be shipped loose 2442.90
983-200031 3/4" thick, 1-1/2" modified diamond screento be shipped loose 2162.40
983-200158 3/4" thick, 2" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1795.20
983-200036 3/4" thick, 3" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1581.00
983-200150 3/4" thick, 4" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1382.10
983-200159 3/4" thick, 5" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1351.50
983-200151 3/4" thick, 6" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1346.40
983-200149 3/4" thick, 7" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1346.40
983-200016 3/4" thick land clearing / C & D lower screen to be shipped loose 1183.20
983-200017 3/4" thick land clearing / C & D upper screen to be shipped loose 1305.60
983-200335 1/2" thick, 5/8" diamond screen for 4680 (shingle application) to be shipped 

loose
2570.40

983-200223 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" round screen to be shipped loose 2019.60
Beast Gate Options
983-200160 3/4" thick, 1" modified diamond gate to be shipped loose 1912.50
983-200111 3/4" thick, 2" modified diamond gate to be shipped loose 1320.90
983-200020 3/4" thick, 3" modified diamond gate to be shipped loose 1111.80
983-200161 3/4" thick, 4" modified diamond gate to be shipped loose 1076.10
983-200139 3/4" thick, 6" modified diamond gate to be shipped loose 1040.40
983-200334 1/2" thick, 5/8" diamond gate for 4680 (shingle application) to be shipped loose 1020.00
983-200239 3/4" thick, 2" square baffle drop gate for 4680 to be shipped loose 1713.60
983-200224 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" round drop gate to be shipped loose 1662.60



Bandit Industries
MODEL 4680XP ELECTRIC BEAST RECYCLER
BASE PRICE
MODEL-4680E Model 4680XP Electric - Beast Recycler 457215.00
STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Horizontal feed with a 59 1/2" diameter x 63" wide cutter mill w/ 48 teeth 0.00
STANDARD Repaceable cutter anvil 0.00
STANDARD 36" diameter x 60" wide top feed wheel. Driven by (1) 12.2 cubic inch hydraulic 

motor with gearbox. Also features 1 3/4" feed wheel teeth located around and 
on sides of feed wheel.

0.00

STANDARD Reversing Auto Feed System 0.00
STANDARD Debris augers 0.00
STANDARD Radio remote control with tether remote back-up and 50' of cord (Controls yoke 

up, infeed forward / reverse, infeed / discharge speeds, gate open / close, 
engine throttle, fan purge and engine e-stop).

0.00

STANDARD 16' 5" long x 60" wide double slat design track-type infeed conveyor bed chain 
with three speed drive (18 - 43 FPM).  Driven by (1) 24 cu in hydraulic motor with 
gear box / chain drive combination. 

0.00

STANDARD 10' long x 56" wide primary discharge conveyor and a 25' 6" long x 56" wide 
secondary discharge conveyor. Two speed (280 FPM low, and 480 FPM high) 
folding discharge system. Also includes a magnetic head pulley located at the 
end of the discharge. (Discha

0.00

STANDARD Fifth wheel pintle hitch with safety chains and slip hooks 0.00
STANDARD Dual front hydraulic stabilizers 0.00
STANDARD 24 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 7 prong replaceable coiled 

power cord & protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance 
lights with reflectors. Also includes (2) 1400 CCA batteries

0.00

STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 
one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual

0.00

STANDARD Fire extinguisher with mount 0.00
STANDARD Lockable control cabinets with engine control panel 0.00
STANDARD Banded Kevlar drive belts with belt shield 0.00
STANDARD Liquid dust suppression system with spray nozzles 0.00
STANDARD (3) heat actuated fire suppression bombs 0.00
PAINT
333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 

Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) 
(Requires specification)

0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) 
(Requires specification)

0.00

333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00



333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

990-100326 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

3213.00

990-100327 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

7083.90

ENGINE
ELECTRIC-350(2) (2) 350 horsepower WEG electric motor, with a 50 horsepower electric pump 

drive motor and panel, soft start panel for main motor, design "A" torque for 
maximum performance, three phaze (60 Hertz), 208-230/460, or 460 volt 
options, enclosed fan (water and 

108114.90

ELECTRIC-400(2) (2) 400 horsepower WEG electric motors, with 50 horsepower electric pump drive 
motor and panel, soft start panel for main motor, design "A" torque for maximum 
performance, three phaze (60 Hertz), 208-230/460, or 460 volt options, enclosed 
fan (water and d

128514.90

ELECTRIC-500(2) (2) 500 horsepower WEG electric motors, with 75 horsepower electric pump drive 
motor and panel, soft start panel for main motor, design "A" torque for maximum 
performance, three phaze (60 Hertz), 208-230/460, or 460 volt options, enclosed 
fan (water and d

144834.90

AXLE
990-1017-41 (4) 25,000 pound air brake axles 0.00
TIRES/RIMS
990-1017-42 (16) 11R x 22.5, 16 ply tires mounted on 10-bolt steel dual rims 0.00
HITCH
990-1013-65 Fifth wheel pintle hook up with safety chains and slip hooks 0.00
990-1016-30 Drop down fifth wheel pintle hook up with safety chains and slip hooks (Model 

4680)
1810.50

BEAST CUTTERBODY
983-3027-68 Cutterbody with replaceable raker insert holder (less insert) to be installed on 

machine (must select teeth, rakers, and raker insert bolts) (Model 4680 w/ 48 
tooth mill)

96.90

BEAST TEETH/KNIFE
900-9904-61 1" XT carbide splitter tooth to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) 18.36
900-9904-62 1" XT carbide forged splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill 

only) 
21.17

900-9904-95 1" XT blunt-nose carbide splitter fan forged tooth to be installed on machine (60 
tooth mill only)  

21.17

900-9911-04 1" XT Short Shingle tooth (pointed) to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill 
only) 

19.89



900-9910-92 1" XT Short Shingle fan tooth (pointed) to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill 
only)

23.21

900-9915-07 2" G55 Sprinkle carbide fan tooth (trash tooth) to be installed on machine (30 or 
60 tooth mill)  

20.91

900-9915-24 Wear block for chipper knife set-up to be installed on machine. To be used in 
most applications, including Bio-Sawdust. (To be selected in lieu of counter-knife 
for these applications). 

7.65

900-9915-01 2" wide blank fan tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills)  14.03
900-4914-20 3/4-16 flange hex nuts for chipper knives to be installed on machine  1.89
900-9914-93 1" XT carbide tooth with double thick carbide to be installed on machine (60 

tooth mill only) 
16.83

900-4918-01 3/4" x 3" stud for chipper knives to be installed on machine (Model 1680 to 
3680) 

9.44
900-9914-75 1" Shingle splitter tooth to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) 17.85
900-9912-09 1" Shingle splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) 20.40
900-9911-62 1" HD cutter tooth with fan to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) 20.91
900-9911-60 1" NR26 cutter tooth to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) 20.91
900-9911-61 1" NR26 Fan tooth to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) 24.23
900-9915-04 2" wide double splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills)  30.35
900-9915-03 2" wide double blunt nose splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 

tooth mills)  
30.35

900-9916-06 2" Double short shingle fan tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth 
mills)  

32.64
900-9915-05 2" wide double 1" flat carbide fan tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 

tooth mills)  
29.07

900-9915-08 2" Double NR26 fan tooth (shingle claw) to be installed on machine (30 or 60 
tooth mills)  

35.45

900-9915-15 2" wide double splitter tooth to be installed on machine (Model 1680 / 2460) 29.84
900-9914-96 Double splitter tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills) 50.49
900-9915-03 Double blunt nose splitter tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills) 30.60
900-9916-07 Double shingle tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills) 50.49
900-9914-97 Double flat carbide cutter tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills) 45.39
900-4918-11 Raker insert bolt (3/4-16 x 2-1/4"  grade 8) to be installed on machine (Used for 

90 degree & 30 tooth head rakers)
1.79

983-2004-42 Standard raker for Model 4680 to be installed on machine 17.85
983-2004-43 HD raker for Model 4680 to be installed on machine 22.95
SCREENS
983-200157 3/4" thick, 1" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) 2442.90
983-200031 3/4" thick, 1-1/2" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 

required)
2162.40

983-200158 3/4" thick, 2" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) 1795.20
983-200036 3/4" thick, 3" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) 1581.00
983-200150 3/4" thick, 4" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) 1382.10
983-200159 3/4" thick, 5" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) 1351.50
983-200151 3/4" thick, 6" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) 1346.40
983-200149 3/4" thick, 7" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) 1346.40
983-200016 3/4" thick land clearing / C & D lower screen to be installed on machine (must 

also select upper screen)
1183.20



983-200017 3/4" thick land clearing / C & D upper screen to be installed on machine (must 
also select lower screen)

1305.60

983-200181 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" square baffle screen to be installed on machine (2 required) 2697.90
983-200013 3/4" thick, 2" square baffle screen to be installed on machine (2 required) 2381.70
GATES
983-200160 3/4" thick, 1" modified diamond gate to be installed on machine 1912.50
983-200111 3/4" thick, 2" modified diamond gate to be installed on machine 1320.90
983-200020 3/4" thick, 3" modified diamond gate to be installed on machine 1111.80
983-200161 3/4" thick, 4" modified diamond gate to be installed on machine 1076.10
983-200179 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" square baffle drop gate to be installed on machine 1555.50
ADD-ON OPTIONS
Feed System Options
OPTION-977-100660Proportional Hydraulic feed System in lieu of standard (must select fluid clutch) - 

3680 Towable
14280.00

Coloring Options
OPTION-983-200340ERCP250 coloring system with 1/3 hp 220v three phase electric variable speed 

weather resistant motor and pump
13254.90

Infeed Options
977-100189 Hydraulic infeed chain lock 775.20
OPTION-977-1007-36Add infeed chain scraper for snow/ice environments 127.50
Discharge Options
990-1013-13 10' long x 56" wide primary discharge conveyor and a 25' 6" long x 56" wide 

secondary discharge conveyor. Secondary discharge will be HEIGHT 
ADJUSTABLE and is a two speed set-up (280 FPM low, and 480 FPM high). 
Also includes a magnetic head pulley located

10710.00

Miscellaneous Options
990-100693 Special side decal applied to each side of infeed hopper 1275.00
990-1014-37 Electric flow control kit for infeed and feedwheel 4845.00
977-200642 Stationary unit kit to be shipped loose with machine (Note: price does not include 

kit installation, this would need to be quoted separately if installation is needed 
by Bandit) (Unit will be transported on a flatbed and customer will be responsible 
for u

5094.90

OPTION-983-1002-4738 point automatic greaser system with timer (Points greased include auger 
bearings, discharge bearings, discharge shaker roller bearings, and yoke pivot 
pins)

7497.00

OPTION-977-5000-09Speedaire / Campbell Hausfeld air compressor with 13 horsepower Honda gas 
engine, along with hose reel and 50' hose. Also Includes one M7 impact wrench 
with applicable sockets for changing teeth and cutterbodies

7155.30

Beast Cutterbody Options
983-3027-68 Cutterbody with replaceable raker insert holder (less insert) to be shipped loose 96.90
Beast Teeth/Knife Options
900-9904-61 XT carbide splitter tooth to be shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 

977-200835  and 977-304720)
18.36

900-9914-93 XT 1" carbide cutter tooth with double thick carbide to be shipped loose (Only 
available with cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

17.60



900-9904-62 XT carbide forged splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose(Only available with 
cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

22.95

900-9904-95 XT blunt-nose carbide forged splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose (Only 
available with cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

22.95

900-9915-24 Counter knife blank to be shipped loose. To be used in most applications, 
including Bio-Sawdust. (To be selected in lieu of counter-knife for these 
applications). (only available with cutterbodies 977-2012-34 or 977-304473)

7.65

900-9915-01 Blank fan tooth for chipper knife set-up (use with 30 teeth or knives on 60 tooth 
drum) to be shipped loose  (Only available with cutterbodies 977-200835  and 
977-304720)

14.03

900-4918-01 3/4" x 3" stub for chipper knives to be shipped loose (only available with 
cutterbodies 977-2012-34 or 977-304473)

9.44

900-4914-20 3/4-16 flange hex nuts for chipper knives to be shipped loose (only available with 
cutterbodies 977-2012-34 or 977-304473)

1.89

900-9911-04 Short shingle tooth shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 977-200835  
and 977-304720)

20.91

900-9910-92 Short shingle fan tooth to be shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 977-
200835  and 977-304720)

24.48

900-9914-75 Shingle splitter tooth to be shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 977-
200835  and 977-304720)

17.85

900-9912-09 Shingle splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 
977-200835  and 977-304720)

20.40

900-9911-62 1" HD Cutter tooth with fan to shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 
977-200835  and 977-304720)

21.93

900-9911-60 NR26 Tooth to be shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 977-200835  
and 977-304720)

21.93

900-9911-61 NR26 Fan tooth to be shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 977-
200835  and 977-304720)

26.01

900-9915-04 2" wide double splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose  (Only available with 
cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

33.66

900-9915-03 2" Double blunt nose splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose  (Only available with 
cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

32.64

900-9916-06 2" Double short shingle fan tooth to be shipped loose  (Only available with 
cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

34.17

900-9915-05 2" Double flat carbide cutter fan tooth to be shipped loose  (Only available with 
cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

31.62

900-9915-08 2" Double NR26 fan tooth (shingle claw)  to be shipped loose  (Only available 
with cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

38.76

900-9915-07 2" G55 Sprinkle carbide fan tooth (trash tooth) to be shipped loose  (Only 
available with cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

23.46

900-9914-96 Double splitter tooth insert for knife style cutter body to be shipped loose (only 
available with knife style cutterbody)

50.49

900-9915-03 Double blunt nose splitter insert for knife style cutter body to be shipped loose 
(only available with cutterbody 977-2012-34)

30.60

900-9916-07 Double shingle insert for knife style cutter body to be shipped loose (only 
available with cutterbody 977-2012-34)

39.78



900-9914-97 Double flat carbide cutter insert for knife style cutter body to be shipped loose 
(only available with cutterbody 977-2012-34)

38.76

900-4918-11 3/4-16 X 2-1/4 G8 HEX BOLT BULK   (Shipped Loose) 2.30
Screen Options
983-200157 3/4" thick, 1" modified diamond screento be shipped loose 2442.90
983-200031 3/4" thick, 1-1/2" modified diamond screento be shipped loose 2162.40
983-200158 3/4" thick, 2" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1795.20
983-200036 3/4" thick, 3" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1581.00
983-200150 3/4" thick, 4" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1382.10
983-200159 3/4" thick, 5" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1351.50
983-200151 3/4" thick, 6" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1346.40
983-200149 3/4" thick, 7" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1346.40
983-200016 3/4" thick land clearing / C & D lower screen to be shipped loose 1183.20
983-200017 3/4" thick land clearing / C & D upper screen to be shipped loose 1305.60
Beast Gate Options
983-200160 3/4" thick, 1" modified diamond gate to be shipped loose 1912.50
983-200111 3/4" thick, 2" modified diamond gate to be shipped loose 1320.90
983-200020 3/4" thick, 3" modified diamond gate to be shipped loose 1111.80
983-200161 3/4" thick, 4" modified diamond gate to be shipped loose 1076.10



Bandit Industries
MODEL 4680XP TRACK BEAST RECYCLER
BASE PRICE
MODEL-4680TRACKModel 4680XP Track - Beast Recycler 560005.50
STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Horizontal feed with a 59 1/2" diameter x 63" wide cutter mill w/ 48 teeth 0.00
STANDARD Repaceable cutter anvil 0.00
STANDARD 36" diameter x 60" wide top feed wheel. Driven by (1) 12.2 cubic inch hydraulic 

motor with gearbox. Also features 1 3/4" feed wheel teeth located around and 
on sides of feed wheel.

0.00

STANDARD Reversing Auto Feed System 0.00
STANDARD Debris augers 0.00
STANDARD Radio remote control with tether remote back-up and 50' of cord (Controls yoke 

up, infeed forward / reverse, infeed / discharge speeds, gate open / close, 
engine throttle, fan purge and engine e-stop).

0.00

STANDARD 16' 5" long x 60" wide double slat design track-type infeed conveyor bed chain 
with three speed drive (18 - 43 FPM).  Driven by (1) 24 cu in hydraulic motor with 
gear box / chain drive combination. (Includes steel fold down infeed tray)

0.00

STANDARD Electric over hydraulic shut down switches located on all four corners of machine 0.00
STANDARD High capacity fold away radiator debris screen 0.00
STANDARD 10' long x 56" wide primary discharge conveyor and a 25' 6" long x 56" wide 

secondary discharge conveyor. Two speed (280 FPM low, and 480 FPM high) 
folding discharge system. Also includes a magnetic head pulley located at the 
end of the discharge. (Discha

0.00

STANDARD 200 gallon hydralic tank with magnetic drain plug and aluminum fluid sight gauge 0.00
STANDARD 500 gallon fuel tank with magnetic drain plug and aluminum fluid sight gauge. 

(Tank is baffled and rubber isolated).
0.00

STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 
one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual

0.00

STANDARD Fire extinguisher with mount 0.00
STANDARD Lockable control cabinets with engine control panel 0.00
STANDARD Banded Kevlar drive belts with belt shield 0.00
STANDARD Liquid dust suppression system with spray nozzles 0.00
STANDARD (3) heat actuated fire suppression bombs 0.00
PAINT
333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 

Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) 
(Requires specification)

0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) 
(Requires specification)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00



333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

990-100326 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

3213.00

990-100327 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

7083.90

ENGINE
990-RC1391-972 Caterpillar C27 875-HP without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Must select height 

adjustable discharge on 3680 track) - Includes 2 position reversing fan and 2 
year / 2,000 hour engine warranty

263236.50

990-RC1182-763 Caterpillar C27 1,050-HP without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Must select height 
adjustable discharge on 3680 track) - Includes 2 position reversing fan and 2 
year / 2,000 hour engine warranty)

289460.70

990-RC1354-934 Caterpillar C32 1,200-HP without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL - Includes 2 position 
reversing fan and 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty

328261.50

CLUTCH
983-100149 HPTO15 PT Tech fluid clutch (766 to 1,200 hp) 31747.50
BEAST PACKAGE
990-1013-09 Shingle machine set-up (Includes A4800 high wear resistant hood, fluted 

discharge idler wheel, wearmax augers, replaceable wear strips on side of 
housing, chain deflectors on infeed chain. (Must select fluid clutch with high drive 
options).

15300.00

TRACK
990-1012-42 Caterpillar Model 325EL steel track undercarriage with HD drive, (700 MM, 27 

1/2" wide track pads), triple grouser
0.00

990-1012-38 Caterpillar 325EL steel track undercarriage (700 MM, 27 1/2" wide with RUBBER 
track pads), triple grouser

42834.90

BEAST CUTTERBODY
983-3027-68 Cutterbody with replaceable raker insert holder (less insert) to be installed on 

machine (must select teeth, rakers, and raker insert bolts) (Model 4680 w/ 48 
tooth mill)

96.90

BEAST TEETH/KNIFE
900-9904-61 1" XT carbide splitter tooth to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) 18.36
900-9904-62 1" XT carbide forged splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill 

only) 
21.17

900-9904-95 1" XT blunt-nose carbide splitter fan forged tooth to be installed on machine (60 
tooth mill only)  

21.17

900-9910-92 1" XT Short Shingle fan tooth (pointed) to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill 
only)

23.21



900-9911-04 1" XT Short Shingle tooth (pointed) to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill 
only) 

19.89
900-9915-07 2" G55 Sprinkle carbide fan tooth (trash tooth) to be installed on machine (30 or 

60 tooth mill)  
20.91

900-9915-24 Wear block for chipper knife set-up to be installed on machine. To be used in 
most applications, including Bio-Sawdust. (To be selected in lieu of counter-knife 
for these applications). 

7.65

900-9915-01 2" wide blank fan tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills)  14.03
900-4914-20 3/4-16 flange hex nuts for chipper knives to be installed on machine  1.89
900-9914-96 Double splitter tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills) 50.49
900-9914-93 1" XT carbide tooth with double thick carbide to be installed on machine (60 

tooth mill only) 
16.83

900-9914-97 Double flat carbide cutter tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills) 45.39
900-4918-01 3/4" x 3" stud for chipper knives to be installed on machine (Model 1680 to 

3680) 
9.44

900-9914-75 1" Shingle splitter tooth to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) 17.85
900-9912-09 1" Shingle splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) 20.40
900-9911-62 1" HD cutter tooth with fan to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) 20.91
900-9911-60 1" NR26 cutter tooth to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) 20.91
900-9911-61 1" NR26 Fan tooth to be installed on machine (60 tooth mill only) 24.23
900-9915-04 2" wide double splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills)  30.35
900-9915-03 2" wide double blunt nose splitter fan tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 

tooth mills)  
30.35

900-9916-06 2" Double short shingle fan tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth 
mills)  

32.64
900-9915-05 2" wide double 1" flat carbide fan tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 

tooth mills)  
29.07

900-9915-03 Double blunt nose splitter tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills) 30.60
900-9916-07 Double shingle tooth to be installed on machine (30 or 60 tooth mills) 50.49
900-4918-11 Raker insert bolt (3/4-16 x 2-1/4"  grade 8) to be installed on machine (Used for 

90 degree & 30 tooth head rakers)
1.79

983-2004-42 Standard raker for Model 4680 to be installed on machine 17.85
983-2004-43 HD raker for Model 4680 to be installed on machine 22.95
SCREENS
983-200157 3/4" thick, 1" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) 2442.90
983-200031 3/4" thick, 1-1/2" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 

required)
2162.40

983-200158 3/4" thick, 2" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) 1795.20
983-200036 3/4" thick, 3" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) 1581.00
983-200150 3/4" thick, 4" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) 1382.10
983-200159 3/4" thick, 5" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) 1351.50
983-200151 3/4" thick, 6" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) 1346.40
983-200149 3/4" thick, 7" modified diamond screen to be installed on machine (2 required) 1346.40
983-200016 3/4" thick land clearing / C & D lower screen to be installed on machine (must 

also select upper screen)
1183.20

983-200017 3/4" thick land clearing / C & D upper screen to be installed on machine (must 
also select lower screen)

1305.60

983-200181 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" square baffle screen to be installed on machine (2 required) 2697.90
983-200013 3/4" thick, 2" square baffle screen to be installed on machine (2 required) 2381.70



983-200335 1/2" thick, 5/8" diamond screen for 4680 (shingle application) to be installed on 
machine (2 required)

2570.40

GATES
983-200160 3/4" thick, 1" modified diamond gate to be installed on machine 1912.50
983-200111 3/4" thick, 2" modified diamond gate to be installed on machine 1320.90
983-200020 3/4" thick, 3" modified diamond gate to be installed on machine 1111.80
983-200161 3/4" thick, 4" modified diamond gate to be installed on machine 1076.10
983-200139 3/4" thick, 6" modified diamond gate to be installed on machine 1040.40
983-200179 3/4" thick, 1 1/2" square baffle drop gate to be installed on machine 1555.50
983-200334 1/2" thick, 5/8" diamond gate for 4680 (shingle application) to be installed on 

machine
1530.00

983-200239 3/4" thick, 2" square baffle drop gate for 4680 to be installed on machine 1713.60
ADD-ON OPTIONS
Feed System Options
OPTION-983-100217Proportional Hydraulic feed System in lieu of standard (must select fluid clutch)

- 4680 Track 

8925.00

Coloring Options
OPTION-983-200340ERCP250 coloring system with 1/3 hp 220v three phase electric variable speed 

weather resistant motor and pump
13254.90

Infeed Options
977-100189 Hydraulic infeed chain lock 775.20
OPTION-977-1007-36Add infeed chain scraper for snow/ice environments 127.50
Engine Related Options
977-100435 Proheat Engine Heater 5839.50
990-100211 Engine pre-cleaner - Engine Air 581.40
Discharge Options
990-1013-13 10' long x 56" wide primary discharge conveyor and a 25' 6" long x 56" wide 

secondary discharge conveyor. Secondary discharge will be HEIGHT 
ADJUSTABLE and is a two speed set-up (280 FPM low, and 480 FPM high). 
Also includes a magnetic head pulley located

10710.00

OPTION-977-1007-54Overband magnetic separator to be mounted on discharge 16575.00
Hydraulic Options
990-1012-21 Infeed and feed wheel flow control kit (Must select feed speed drive package 

option on Model 2680's)
1116.90

Extended Warranty Options
990-100667 5 year / 5,000 hour 'Platinum' Caterpillar engine warranty (C27 & C32) (For 

Caterpillar C27 engines)
19533.00

Miscellaneous Options
OPTION-983-1002-4738 point automatic greaser system with timer (Points greased include auger 

bearings, discharge bearings, discharge shaker roller bearings, and yoke pivot 
pins)

7497.00

OPTION-977-5000-10Speedaire / Campbell Hausfeld air compressor with 13 horsepower Honda gas 
engine, along with hose reel and 50' hose. Also Includes one M7 impact wrench 
with applicable sockets for changing teeth and cutterbodies

9123.90

Beast Cutterbody Options



983-3027-68 Cutterbody with replaceable raker insert holder (less insert) to be shipped loose 96.90
Beast Teeth/Knife Options
900-9914-93 XT 1" carbide cutter tooth with double thick carbide to be shipped loose (Only 

available with cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)
17.60

900-9904-61 XT carbide splitter tooth to be shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 
977-200835  and 977-304720)

18.36

900-9904-62 XT carbide forged splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose(Only available with 
cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

22.95

900-9904-95 XT blunt-nose carbide forged splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose (Only 
available with cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

22.95

900-9915-24 Counter knife blank to be shipped loose. To be used in most applications, 
including Bio-Sawdust. (To be selected in lieu of counter-knife for these 
applications). (only available with cutterbodies 977-2012-34 or 977-304473)

7.65

900-9915-01 Blank fan tooth for chipper knife set-up (use with 30 teeth or knives on 60 tooth 
drum) to be shipped loose  (Only available with cutterbodies 977-200835  and 
977-304720)

14.03

900-4918-01 3/4" x 3" stub for chipper knives to be shipped loose (only available with 
cutterbodies 977-2012-34 or 977-304473)

9.44

900-4914-20 3/4-16 flange hex nuts for chipper knives to be shipped loose (only available with 
cutterbodies 977-2012-34 or 977-304473)

1.89

977-200817 HD 6-weld shingle raker to be shipped loose (Model 2680 & 3680) (only available 
with 977-304720)

25.50

900-9915-07 2" G55 Sprinkle carbide fan tooth (trash tooth) to be shipped loose  (Only 
available with cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

23.46

900-9915-04 2" wide double splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose  (Only available with 
cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

33.66

900-9914-96 Double splitter tooth insert for knife style cutter body to be shipped loose (only 
available with knife style cutterbody)

50.49

900-9911-04 Short shingle tooth shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 977-200835  
and 977-304720)

20.91

900-9910-92 Short shingle fan tooth to be shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 977-
200835  and 977-304720)

24.48

900-9914-75 Shingle splitter tooth to be shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 977-
200835  and 977-304720)

17.85

900-9912-09 Shingle splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 
977-200835  and 977-304720)

20.40

900-9911-62 1" HD Cutter tooth with fan to shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 
977-200835  and 977-304720)

21.93

900-9911-60 NR26 Tooth to be shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 977-200835  
and 977-304720)

21.93

900-9911-61 NR26 Fan tooth to be shipped loose (Only available with cutterbodies 977-
200835  and 977-304720)

26.01

900-9915-03 2" Double blunt nose splitter fan tooth to be shipped loose  (Only available with 
cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

32.64

900-9916-06 2" Double short shingle fan tooth to be shipped loose  (Only available with 
cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

34.17



900-9915-05 2" Double flat carbide cutter fan tooth to be shipped loose  (Only available with 
cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

31.62

900-9915-08 2" Double NR26 fan tooth (shingle claw)  to be shipped loose  (Only available 
with cutterbodies 977-200835  and 977-304720)

38.76

900-9915-03 Double blunt nose splitter insert for knife style cutter body to be shipped loose 
(only available with cutterbody 977-2012-34)

30.60

900-9916-07 Double shingle insert for knife style cutter body to be shipped loose (only 
available with cutterbody 977-2012-34)

39.78

900-9914-97 Double flat carbide cutter insert for knife style cutter body to be shipped loose 
(only available with cutterbody 977-2012-34)

38.76

900-4918-11 3/4-16 X 2-1/4 G8 HEX BOLT BULK   (Shipped Loose) 2.30
Screen Options
983-200157 3/4" thick, 1" modified diamond screento be shipped loose 2442.90
983-200031 3/4" thick, 1-1/2" modified diamond screento be shipped loose 2162.40
983-200158 3/4" thick, 2" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1795.20
983-200036 3/4" thick, 3" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1581.00
983-200150 3/4" thick, 4" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1382.10
983-200159 3/4" thick, 5" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1351.50
983-200151 3/4" thick, 6" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1346.40
983-200149 3/4" thick, 7" modified diamond screen to be shipped loose 1346.40
983-200016 3/4" thick land clearing / C & D lower screen to be shipped loose 1183.20
983-200017 3/4" thick land clearing / C & D upper screen to be shipped loose 1305.60
983-200335 1/2" thick, 5/8" diamond screen for 4680 (shingle application) to be shipped 

loose
2570.40

Beast Gate Options
983-200160 3/4" thick, 1" modified diamond gate to be shipped loose 1912.50
983-200111 3/4" thick, 2" modified diamond gate to be shipped loose 1320.90
983-200020 3/4" thick, 3" modified diamond gate to be shipped loose 1111.80
983-200161 3/4" thick, 4" modified diamond gate to be shipped loose 1076.10
983-200139 3/4" thick, 6" modified diamond gate to be shipped loose 1040.40
983-200334 1/2" thick, 5/8" diamond gate for 4680 (shingle application) to be shipped loose 1020.00
983-200239 3/4" thick, 2" square baffle drop gate for 4680 to be shipped loose 1713.60



Bandit Industries
INTIMIDATOR 12XP (12" DRUM STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT

BASE PRICE
MODEL-12XP Intimidator 12XP - (12" Drum Style) Brush Bandit 26290.50

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Spring loaded slide box type feed system with (2) horizontal feed wheels 7 1/2" 

diameter x 16 3/8" wide, driven by (2) 15.9 hydraulic motors (Provides 
approximately 1,687 lbs of pulling power for each feed wheel) Also includes 10 
knife edge teeth on top f

0.00

STANDARD Top feed wheel jack mount with locking pin to raise & lock top feed wheel using 
tongue jack (not provided when hydraulic lift cylinder option is selected)

0.00

STANDARD 29" high x 54" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper 
tray, heavy-duty taillight covers, and spring lift assists

0.00

STANDARD 345 degree HAND crank swivel discharge (height adjustable) with 12" adjustable 
chip deflector 

0.00

STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge 0.00
STANDARD 24" diameter x 18 3/4" wide chipper drum with (4) 5/8" x 5 1/2" x 9" dual edge 

knives
0.00

STANDARD Pressure check kit for Intimidator 12XP - Gauge is NOT included 0.00
STANDARD 12 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and 

aluminum sight gauge
0.00

STANDARD 25 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and 
aluminum sight gauge

0.00

STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled 
power cord & protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance 
lights with reflectors.

0.00

STANDARD 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad 0.00
STANDARD Frame / Fender supports 0.00
STANDARD 3/16" x 2" x 4" rectangular tubing with a 1/4" x 3" x 6" tubular tongue 0.00
STANDARD Banded chipper belts 0.00
STANDARD Safety control bar controls forward / neutral / reverse 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating 

without pin in place
0.00

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper 0.00
STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container 0.00
STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 

one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual
0.00

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals 0.00
PAINT

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00



333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

990-100308 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

438.60

990-100309 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

963.90

ENGINE
990-RC1436-018 PSI 3.0L, 89 horsepower GAS engine without clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 

hour engine warranty)
8374.20

990-RC1015-581 PSI 3.0L, 89 horsepower GAS engine with 13" PGL Auto clutch (Includes 3 year 
/ 3,500 hour engine warranty)

8603.70

990-RC1489-071 Chrysler 2.8 liter, 85 horsepower gas engine with over center clutch (2 year / 
2,000 hour engine warranty)

9363.60

990-RC1490-072 Chrysler 4.4 liter, 135 horsepower gas engine with over center clutch (2 year / 
2,000 hour engine warranty)

11107.80

990-RC1512-094 PSI 4.3L, 145 horsepower gas engine without clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 
hour engine warranty)

11067.00

990-RC1468-050 Caterpillar C2.2, 49 horsepower engine with auto clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 
3 year / 3,500 engine warranty) 

12780.60

990-RC1467-049 Caterpillar C2.2, 67 horsepower engine with auto clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 
3 year / 3,500 engine warranty) 

13632.30

990-RC1440-022 Caterpillar C3.4, 74 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 3 
year / 3,500 engine warranty) 

16024.20

990-RC1281-862 Caterpillar C3.4, 74 horsepower engine with auto clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 
3 year / 3,500 engine warranty)

16554.60

990-RC1445-027 Caterpillar C3.4T, 122.5 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL 
(Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour engine warranty)

23103.00

990-RC1469-051 Perkins 404F-22TA, 67 horsepower engine with auto clutch - Tier 4 FINAL 
(Includes 3 year / 3,500 engine warranty) 

13377.30

990-RC1368-949 Perkins 854E-E34TA, 122.5 horsepower with over center style clutch - Tier 4 
FINAL (Includes 3 year / 3,500 engine warranty) 

23791.50

990-RC1520-102 Kohler KDI2504, 74 horsepower Diesel engine with NACD spring loaded clutch - 
Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 3 year / 2000 hour engine warranty)

15600.90

CONTROL SYSTEM OPTIONS
980-6000-44 IEC mechanical tach WITHOUT auto feed for gas engines only (Includes 1,000 

CCA battery with aluminum battery box)
1157.70

905-6000-40 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Chrysler 85 horsepower gas 
engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) Panel is mounted on engine 
shroud with black steel protective cover

2539.80



915-6000-37 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Chrysler 135 horsepower gas 
engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine 
shroud with black steel protective cover

2815.20

980-6000-38 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for PSI 89 horsepower gas 
engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine 
shroud with no cover

2193.00

980-6000-40 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for PSI 145 horsepower gas 
engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine 
shroud with no cover

2473.50

905-6000-39 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat / Perkins 67 horsepower 
diesel engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box)

2850.90

905-6000-37 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat / Perkins 74 horsepower 
diesel engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box)

2850.90

905-6000-38 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat / Perkins 122.5 
horsepower diesel engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box)

2850.90

980-6000-37 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Kohler 74 horsepower diesel 
engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum box)

2840.70

990-1011-70 Reversing Auto Feed (not available for new orders, only to be used to quote 
existing inventory with gas engine)

2499.00

CLUTCH
990-100962 Standard manual clutch is included with engine 0.00
OPTION-800-5000-00Clutch-Less Assembly (Rosta Dual Arm Design) 1912.50
700-1000-12 NACD spring loaded clutch 1504.50
DRIVE SYSTEM
990-1017-54 Standard frame and drive system included in base price 0.00
OPTION-905-5000-94Longer frame and drive belt (Only to be selected with 122 Tier 4 final engines) 255.00

INFEED
OPTION-905-5000-9029" high x 54" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed 

deflectors
331.50

FEED SYSTEM
OPTION-915-5000-90Optional hydraulic bump bar for 54" wide infeed tray with one override mounted 

on infeed (Specify Radiator Side or Drive Side) (Requires specification)
1606.50

OPTION-915-5000-19Optional hydraulic bump bar for 54" wide infeed tray with WELD on pan. Includes 
one override mounted on infeed (Specify Radiator Side or Drive Side) (Requires 
specification)

2295.00

AXLE
990-100447 Single 7,000 pound Torflex EZ lube electric brake axle  (standard axle) 0.00
990-1012-62 Single 7,000 pound Torflex EZ lube hydraulic brake axle with (Free backing) 663.00
990-100450 Single 8,000 pound Torflex EZ lube electric brake axle  (in lieu of standard axle) 841.50

TIRES/RIMS
990-1017-29 (2) ST235/80R 16" tires mounted on 8-bolt white spoke rims (Tire is 

approximately 9.43" wide, tire capacity is 3,520 pounds each)  (7,000 pound 
axles only)

0.00

OPTION-980-5000-19(2) ST235/80R 16" tires mounted on 8-bolt aluminum rims (Tire is approximately 
9.43" wide, tire capacity is 3,520 pounds each)  (7,000 pound axles only)

229.50



OPTION-980-5000-22(2) 215/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt heavy-duty gray rims  (8,000 pound 
axles on up)

357.00

990-100652 (2) 215/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt aluminum rims (8,000 pound axles on 
up)

459.00

FENDERS
990-100415 Aluminum bolt on fenders (Approximately 1/8" thick) (standard fender) 0.00
OPTION-980-1002-66 12" HD bolt on steel fenders - single axle units only 91.80

HITCH
990-100274 2 1/2" Wallace Forge pintle hitch 0.00
OPTION-980-5000-132" Bulldog ball hitch 76.50
OPTION-981-5000-212-5/16 Croft Ball Hitch 56.10
OPTION-980-5000-142 5/16" Bulldog ball hitch 76.50

OPTION-980-5000-523" Buyer's Product pintle hitch 76.50

OPTION-980-5000-513" pintle hitch with Model 20 actuator for hydraulic brake axles 459.00

OPTION-980-5000-502 5/16" ball hitch with Model 20 actuator for hydraulic brake axles 459.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Feed System Options

OPTION-905-5001-17Palm frond package for feed wheels (12XP and 12XPC)  - Includes feed wheel 
bearing scraper for top and bottom feed wheel, and 20 bottom feed wheel teeth 
in lieu of 16

459.00

OPTION-911-5000-89Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke 
up / down, discharge swivel, discharge flipper up/ down, winch, throttle and 
engine e-stop) (Must select hydraulic swivel discharge w/ flipper and hydraulic 
winch options)

8109.00

OPTION-911-5000-90Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke 
up / down, discharge swivel, discharge flipper up/ down, throttle and engine e-
stop) (Must select hydraulic swivel discharge w/ flipper)

7599.00

OPTION-911-5000-91Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke 
up / down, throttle and engine e-stop) 

7089.00

Battery and Battery Box Options
OPTION-905-8000-10Battery Disconnect Switch 239.70

Infeed Options
OPTION-905-5000-69Clear Infeed Curtain â€“ 54â€ Infeedk 229.50

Tire Options
911-2001-43 Bolt on spare tire mount 142.80
900-5913-90 Spare tire mounted on white spoke rim (235/80R 16") 280.50



900-5913-94 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (235/80R 16") 382.50
900-5908-39 Spare tire mounted on heavy-duty gray rim (215/75R 17.5") 535.50
900-5908-80 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim  (215/75R 17.5") 790.50

Engine Related Options
OPTION-905-5001-15Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed 

hopper
535.50

OPTION-915-5000-89Spark Arrestor Muffler (3.0L gas engines only) 255.00

OPTION-915-5000-79Spark arrestor muffler (4.3L gas engines only) 341.70
OPTION-999-5000-00Fuel Saver (only available on engine with Murphy PV380 controller) 255.00
Discharge Options
OPTION-905-5000-85DELETE standard hand crank height and swivel discharge (to be manual swivel 

and non-height adjustable)
-663.00

OPTION-980-5000-92270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge chute with manual 12" chip 
deflector (Includes height adjustable discharge)

867.00

OPTION-905-5000-09Clean out and inspection door on transition. 178.50
OPTION-905-5000-29Stops on discharge - 270 degree turn. 40.80

Knife And Parts Options
990-wk Intimidator 12XP wear kit (Includes 3 sets of knives, bolts, and nuts/washers, 

along with 1 anvil with hardware, knife sharpener, and anvil gauge)
856.80

912-3001-47 Additional dual-edge knives 66.30
900-4900-20 Bolt for knives (16 needed for full set) 2.55
900-4901-32 Washer for knife bolts (16 needed for full set) 1.17
904-0003-90 Anvil hardware kit (does not include anvil) 96.90
990-100115 A.R. plate anvil in lieu of standard 163.20
900-1904-48 Additional 4/5VX1320 Polyband banded drum belt 249.90
900-3900-10 Additional 10 Micron spin on hydraulic filter element to be shipped loose 11.73
937-1000-08 Tool kit to change knives for hydraulic drum chippers 107.10
OPTION-626-5000-35Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) 61.20

905-3000-43 Additional drum anvil (12XP's and 15XPC) 76.50

980-0507-92 Debris resistant bearing package in lieu of standard 198.90



OPTION-626-5000-36Tool kit for Handfed Chippers

Includes:

- Screwdriver set (4 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)

- Â_â€ Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)

- Crescent wrench 

- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 

- Balldriver tool set (13 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive slottp f

484.50

900-6979-34 Extra set of oil, air, and fuel filters for GM 89 horsepower gas engine 86.70
900-6979-35 Extra set of oil, air, and fuel filters for GM 145 horsepower gas engine 147.90
900-6979-36 Extra set of oil, air, and fuel filters for Caterpillar and Perkins Tier 4 engines 

ranging from 49 to 67 horsepower
198.90

900-6945-59 Extra set of oil, air, and fuel filters for Caterpillar and Perkins Tier 4 engines 
ranging from 74 to 122.5 horsepower

255.00

Hydraulic Options
OPTION-980-5000-73Dinamic winch with line docking station and manual push button feed assist 

(Includes 5/16" diameter x 200' Samson Amsteel blue rope) (Includes (1) manual 
rear stabilizer)

4947.00

OPTION-980-5000-62Pressure Check Gauge 93.84
OPTION-905-5000-28Hydraulic lift cylinder for top feed wheel (controlled manually unless wireless radio 

remote option is selected)
1071.00

OPTION-915-5000-41Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment 331.50
Fuel And Hydraulic Tank Options

OPTION-905-5000-23Gate valve for hydraulic tank 132.60
OPTION-980-100095Shut- off valve for fuel tank 96.90
OPTION-980-5001-44 Lockable padlocks for fuel and hydraulic tanks 25.50

Trailer Related Options
OPTION-905-5000-02Telescoping tongue with single 20" adjustment 459.00
OPTION-911-5000-088,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (in lieu of 

standard jack)
280.50

OPTION-911-5000-098,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (includes 
standard jack)

357.00

OPTION-980-100090Flag holder for Bolt-on fenders (includes flags) 107.10
OPTION-980-5000-33Flag holder for Weld-on fenders (includes flags) 71.40
990-100096 Hydraulic tongue jack w/ multiple position drop leg 1402.50
OPTION-911-5001-0412,000 pound bolt on electric tongue jack (lifting capacity equals 12,000 pound 

with 24" travel)
1351.50



OPTION-980-5000-34Single rear manual stabilizer 117.30
OPTION-980-5001-32Dual rear manual stabilizers 198.90
OPTION-912-1001-40Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot 91.80

OPTION-905-5000-15 Option 7 Prong (Flat/RV Style) to 6 Prong Coiled Cord 45.90
OPTION-905-5000-22Hydraulic articulating tongue, w/ control valve, 45 degree articulation curbside 2193.00

OPTION-905-5000-24Hand parking brake for hydraulic brake or electric brake axles 423.30

OPTION-905-5000-2110,000 pound capacity tongue jack with spring return pad 127.50
OPTION-905-5000-14(2) Mud Flaps (1/4" x 12" x 18") 96.90
OPTION-905-5001-3212" Longer Stationary Tongue 153.00

Miscellaneous Options
OPTION-911-5000-164" x 6 1/2" inspection window on belt shield 127.50
911-1000-08 Lockable aluminum tool box 142.80
980-0508-37 Lockable steel tool box 229.50
OPTION-980-100027Aluminum Bolt On Chock Holders (Does not include chocks) 132.60
OPTION-980-100028Wheel chock holders on fenders (2) - Painted Steel  (weld on) (Does not include 

chocks)
173.40

OPTION-980-5001-03Rubber Wheel Chocks (2) 91.80
990-100134 Extra engine operator's manual 91.80
900-8901-65 Additional Operating & Parts manual (weather proof) 91.80
OPTION-980-5000-39Pole style cone holder (weld on) 107.10
911-2001-81 Bolt-on Double Cone Holder   357.00
OPTION-905-5000-71Weld on hoop style cone holder (Not avaiblable on the standard 35" wide 

hopper)
127.50

OPTION-911-2001-42Bolt-on hoop style cone holder 300.90
990-100691 Rental package (Includes: DVD and rental validation form) 76.50
OPTION-980-1002-22"Preco" Model 7620 Amber Strobe Light with guard 331.50
OPTION-915-5000-86Dual Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights 535.50
OPTION-905-5000-32Non skid coating on tongue and all step on areas 178.50
900-8901-27 Extra chipper operators manual (standard version) 40.80

OPTION-980-200044Wilton 5 1/2" swivel steel vice, w/ mount 402.90
OPTION-905-5000-59Hydraulic Last Chance Cables 448.80

OPTION-980-1000262 1/2 pound fire extinguisher with mount 96.90



OPTION-980-5000-40Pole style cone holder (bolt-on) 234.60
900-8902-75 Combination English / Canadian French decals (Note: these would be the safety 

decals only)
96.90

OPTION-905-5000-31 Spring Loaded Tool less Trap Door 255.00
OPTION-911-5001-11 Document Machine Weight 61.20



Bandit Industries
INTIMIDATOR 12XPC (12" DRUM STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT

BASE PRICE
MODEL-12XPC Intimidator 12XPC - (12" Drum Style) Brush Bandit 22720.50

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Spring loaded slide box type feed system with (2) horizontal feed wheels 7 1/2" 

diameter x 16 3/8" wide, driven by (2) 15.9 hydraulic motors (Provides 
approximately 1,687 lbs of pulling power for each feed wheel) Also includes 10 
knife edge teeth on top f

0.00

STANDARD Top feed wheel jack mount with locking pin to raise & lock top feed wheel using 
tongue jack (not provided when hydraulic lift cylinder option is selected)

0.00

STANDARD 30 3/4" high x 54" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed tray 
and heavy-duty taillight covers

0.00

STANDARD 360 degree manual swivel discharge with 12" adjustable chip deflector 0.00
STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge 0.00
STANDARD 24" diameter x 18 3/4" wide chipper drum with (4) 5/8" x 5 1/2" x 9" dual edge 

knives
0.00

STANDARD Pressure check kit for Intimidator 12XP - Gauge is NOT included 0.00
STANDARD 12 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and 

aluminum sight gauge
0.00

STANDARD 25 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and 
aluminum sight gauge

0.00

STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled 
power cord & protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance 
lights with reflectors.

0.00

STANDARD 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad 0.00
STANDARD Frame / Fender supports 0.00
STANDARD 4" channel main frame with a 3" x 4" tongue tube 0.00
STANDARD Banded chipper belts 0.00
STANDARD Safety control bar controls forward / neutral / reverse 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating 

without pin in place
0.00

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper 0.00
STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container 0.00
STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 

one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual
0.00

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals 0.00
PAINT

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00



333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

990-100308 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

438.60

990-100309 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

963.90

ENGINE
990-RC1436-018 PSI 3.0L, 89 horsepower GAS engine without clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 

hour engine warranty)
8374.20

990-RC1015-581 PSI 3.0L, 89 horsepower GAS engine with 13" PGL Auto clutch (Includes 3 year 
/ 3,500 hour engine warranty)

8603.70

990-RC1489-071 Chrysler 2.8 liter, 85 horsepower gas engine with over center clutch (2 year / 
2,000 hour engine warranty)

9363.60

990-RC1468-050 Caterpillar C2.2, 49 horsepower engine with auto clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 
3 year / 3,500 engine warranty) 

12780.60

990-RC1467-049 Caterpillar C2.2, 67 horsepower engine with auto clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 
3 year / 3,500 engine warranty) 

13632.30

990-RC1469-051 Perkins 404F-22TA, 67 horsepower engine with auto clutch - Tier 4 FINAL 
(Includes 3 year / 3,500 engine warranty) 

13377.30

990-RC1440-022 Caterpillar C3.4, 74 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 3 
year / 3,500 engine warranty) 

16024.20

990-RC1281-862 Caterpillar C3.4, 74 horsepower engine with auto clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 
3 year / 3,500 engine warranty)

16554.60

990-RC1520-102 Kohler KDI2504, 74 horsepower Diesel engine with NACD spring loaded clutch - 
Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 3 year / 2000 hour engine warranty)

15600.90

CONTROL SYSTEM OPTIONS
980-6000-44 IEC mechanical tach WITHOUT auto feed for gas engines only (Includes 1,000 

CCA battery with aluminum battery box)
1157.70

905-6000-40 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Chrysler 85 horsepower gas 
engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) Panel is mounted on engine 
shroud with black steel protective cover

2539.80

980-6000-38 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for PSI 89 horsepower gas 
engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine 
shroud with no cover

2193.00

905-6000-39 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat / Perkins 67 horsepower 
diesel engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box)

2850.90

905-6000-37 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat / Perkins 74 horsepower 
diesel engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box)

2850.90



980-6000-37 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Kohler 74 horsepower diesel 
engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum box)

2840.70

990-1011-70 Reversing Auto Feed (not available for new orders, only to be used to quote 
existing inventory with gas engine)

2499.00

CLUTCH
990-100962 Standard manual clutch is included with engine 0.00
OPTION-800-5000-00Clutch-Less Assembly (Rosta Dual Arm Design) 1912.50
FEED SYSTEM

OPTION-915-5000-90Optional hydraulic bump bar for 54" wide infeed tray with one override mounted 
on infeed (Specify Radiator Side or Drive Side) (Requires specification)

1606.50

AXLE
990-1014-86 Single 6,000 pound Torflex EZ lube axle with electric brakes 0.00
OPTION-986-5000-02Single 6,000 pound Torflex EZ lube hydraulic brake axle (Free backing) 754.80

TIRES/RIMS
990-1014-87 (2) 225/75R 15" tires mounted on 6-bolt white modular rims 0.00
OPTION-980-5001-54(2) 225/75R 15" tires mounted on 6-bolt aluminum rims 280.50
OPTION-905-5001-39(2) 235/80R 16" tires mounted on  white modular rims 127.50

FENDERS
990-100415 Aluminum bolt on fenders (Approximately 1/8" thick) (standard fender) 0.00
OPTION-980-1002-66 12" HD bolt on steel fenders - single axle units only 91.80

HITCH
990-100274 2 1/2" Wallace Forge pintle hitch 0.00
OPTION-980-5000-122 5/16" Wallace Forge ball hitch 40.80
OPTION-981-5000-212-5/16 Croft Ball Hitch 56.10
990-100177 2 5/16" Bulldog ball hitch 76.50
990-100173 3" Buyer's Product pintle hitch 76.50
990-100233 2 5/16" ball hitch with Model 20 actuator for hydraulic brake axles (18" shorter 

tongue)
459.00

990-100737 3" pintle hitch with Model 20 actuator for hydraulic brake axles (18" shorter 
tongue)

459.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Feed System Options

OPTION-905-5001-17Palm frond package for feed wheels (12XP and 12XPC)  - Includes feed wheel 
bearing scraper for top and bottom feed wheel, and 20 bottom feed wheel teeth 
in lieu of 16

459.00

Infeed Options
OPTION-905-5000-69Clear Infeed Curtain â€“ 54â€ Infeed1 229.50

Tire Options
911-2001-43 Bolt on spare tire mount 142.80
900-5907-21 Spare tire mounted on white modular rim (225/75R 15") 255.00
900-5916-38 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (225/75R 15") 331.50

Engine Related Options



OPTION-905-5001-15Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed 
hopper

535.50

OPTION-915-5000-89Spark Arrestor Muffler (3.0L gas engines only) 255.00

OPTION-999-5000-00Fuel Saver (only available on engine with Murphy PV380 controller) 255.00
Discharge Options
990-100103 Hand crank height adjustable discharge with 33" elbow radius 408.00
990-100104 345 degree hand crank swivel discharge with 12" adjustable chip deflector 484.50
OPTION-905-5000-09Clean out and inspection door on transition. 178.50

Knife And Parts Options
912-3001-47 Additional dual-edge knives 66.30
990-1012-99 Additional drum anvil (12XP's and 15XPC) 76.50
900-4900-20 Bolt for knives (16 needed for full set) 2.55
900-4901-32 Washer for (900-4914-27 bolt) 1.17
900-3900-10 Additional 10 Micron spin on hydraulic filter element to be shipped loose 11.73
900-6979-34 Extra set of oil, air, and fuel filters for GM 89 horsepower gas engine 86.70
900-6979-36 Extra set of oil, air, and fuel filters for Caterpillar and Perkins Tier 4 engines 

ranging from 49 to 67 horsepower
198.90

900-6945-59 Extra set of oil, air, and fuel filters for Caterpillar and Perkins Tier 4 engines 
ranging from 74 to 122.5 horsepower

255.00

937-1000-08 Tool kit to change knives for hydraulic drum chippers 107.10
990-100190 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) 61.20
Hydraulic Options
OPTION-905-5000-28Hydraulic lift cylinder for top feed wheel (controlled manually unless wireless radio 

remote option is selected)
1071.00

OPTION-915-5000-41Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment 331.50
OPTION-905-5001-38Hydraulic Flow Control (Single Mount) 275.00

Fuel And Hydraulic Tank Options
990-100124 Shut- off valve for fuel tank 96.90
OPTION-905-5000-23Gate valve for hydraulic tank 132.60
OPTION-980-5001-44 Lockable padlocks for fuel and hydraulic tanks 25.50

Trailer Related Options
OPTION-980-100090Flag holder for Bolt-on fenders (includes flags) 107.10
OPTION-911-5000-088,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (in lieu of 

standard jack)
280.50

OPTION-911-5000-098,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (includes 
standard jack)

357.00

OPTION-905-1000-4512" longer stationary tongue 153.00

OPTION-905-5000-15 Option 7 Prong (Flat/RV Style) to 6 Prong Coiled Cord 45.90



OPTION-912-1001-40Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot 91.80

OPTION-980-5000-34Single rear manual stabilizer 117.30
990-100082 (2) Mud Flaps (1/4" x 12" x 18") 96.90

Miscellaneous Options
911-1000-08 Lockable aluminum tool box 142.80
OPTION-980-100027Aluminum Bolt On Chock Holders (Does not include chocks) 132.60
OPTION-980-100028Wheel chock holders on fenders (2) - Painted Steel  (weld on) (Does not include 

chocks)
173.40

OPTION-980-5001-03Rubber Wheel Chocks (2) 91.80
990-100134 Extra engine operator's manual 91.80
OPTION-980-5000-39Pole style cone holder (weld on) 107.10
990-100128 Hydraulic Last Chance Cables 448.80
OPTION-911-5000-164" x 6 1/2" inspection window on belt shield 127.50
OPTION-911-5001-11 Document Machine Weight 61.20
OPTION-905-5000-31 Spring Loaded Tool less Trap Door 255.00
900-8912-09 Combination English / European French decals (Note: these would be the safety 

decals only)
86.70

900-8902-75 Combination English / Canadian French decals (Note: these would be the safety 
decals only)

96.90



Bandit Industries
MODEL 12XP KIT
BASE PRICE
Model-12XP Kit Model 12XP Kit 21012.00
ADD-ON OPTIONS
Engine Related Options
OPTION-999-5000-00Fuel Saver (only available on engine with Murphy PV380 controller) 255.00
Fuel And Hydraulic Tank Options
OPTION-980-5001-44 Lockable padlocks for fuel and hydraulic tanks 25.50
Miscellaneous Options
OPTION-911-5001-11 Document Machine Weight 61.20



Bandit Industries
INTIMIDATOR 12XP TRACK (12" DRUM STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT

BASE PRICE
MODEL-12XPTRK Intimidator 12XP Track - (12" Drum Style) Brush Bandit 61755.90

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Spring loaded slide box type feed system with (2) horizontal feed wheels 7 1/2" 

diameter x 16 3/8" wide, driven by (2) 15.9 hydraulic motors (Provides 
approximately 1,687 lbs of pulling power for each feed wheel) Also includes 10 
knife edge teeth on top f

0.00

STANDARD 29" high x 54" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper 
tray, heavy-duty taillight covers, and spring lift assists

0.00

STANDARD Hydraulic controlled 270 degree swivel discharge chute with 33" elbow radius 0.00
STANDARD Hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with adjustable end chip deflector 0.00
STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge 0.00
STANDARD 24" diameter x 18 3/4" wide chipper drum with (4) 5/8" x 5 1/2" x 9" dual edge 

knives
0.00

STANDARD Pressure check kit for Intimidator 12XP - Gauge is NOT included 0.00
STANDARD Stand alone hydraulic oil cooler 0.00
STANDARD 50 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler caps, and 

aluminum sight gauge
0.00

STANDARD 50 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and 
aluminum sight gauge

0.00

STANDARD Gate valve for hydraulic tank 0.00
STANDARD Radio remote control with tether back-up (controls following functions: track 

forward/reverse, track left/right, discharge swivel left/right (n/a on stationary 
discharge), discharge deflector up/down, yoke up/down, feed forward/reverse, 
throttle, engine e

0.00

STANDARD Yoke lift cylinder (controlled by radio remote) 0.00
STANDARD Safety control bar controls forward / neutral / reverse 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating 

without pin in place
0.00

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper 0.00
STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container 0.00
STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 

one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual
0.00

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals 0.00
PAINT

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00



333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

990-100308 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

438.60

990-100309 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

963.90

ENGINE
990-RC1281-862 Caterpillar C3.4, 74 horsepower engine with auto clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 

3 year / 3,500 engine warranty)
16554.60

990-RC1445-027 Caterpillar C3.4T, 122.5 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL 
(Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour engine warranty)

23103.00

CONTROL SYSTEM OPTIONS
905-6000-06 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat  74 horsepower diesel 

engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - TRACK UNITS ONLY
3697.50

905-6000-22 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 122.5 horsepower diesel 
engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - TRACK UNITS ONLY

3697.50

CLUTCH
990-100962 Standard manual clutch is included with engine 0.00
700-1000-12 NACD spring loaded clutch 1504.50
DRIVE SYSTEM
990-1017-54 Standard frame and drive system included in base price 0.00
OPTION-905-5001-351500 Drive Belts (in lieu of standard) 270.30

TRACK
990-1017-99 Caterpillar 2-speed 303CR rubber track undercarriage 0.00

INFEED
OPTION-905-5000-9029" high x 54" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed 

deflectors
331.50

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Battery and Battery Box Options

OPTION-905-8000-10Battery Disconnect Switch 239.70
Infeed Options

990-300007 Rubber infeed curtain for infeed hopper  249.90
OPTION-905-5000-69Clear Infeed Curtain â€“ 54â€ Infeedp 229.50

Engine Related Options
OPTION-905-5001-15Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed 

hopper
535.50

OPTION-999-5000-00Fuel Saver (only available on engine with Murphy PV380 controller) 255.00
Knife And Parts Options

912-3001-47 Additional dual-edge knives 66.30
905-3000-91 A.R. plate anvil in lieu of standard 163.20



OPTION-626-5000-35Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) 61.20

OPTION-626-5000-36Tool kit for Handfed Chippers

Includes:

- Screwdriver set (4 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)

- Â_â€ Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)

- Crescent wrench 

- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 

- Balldriver tool set (13 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive slotte e

484.50

900-3900-10 Additional 10 Micron spin on hydraulic filter element to be shipped loose 11.73
900-6945-60 Extra oil, fuel (primary & secondary), and air (primary and secondary) for 

Caterpillar Tier 4 engines ranging from 147 to 174 horsepower
255.00

Hydraulic Options
990-100750 Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (note: this option is 

standard on all track machines with the Bandit control panel) (for units with 
autofeed)

290.70

OPTION-980-5000-62Pressure Check Gauge 93.84
OPTION-980-5001-20Dinamic winch with line docking station and feed assist controlled via remote 

(Includes 5/16" diameter x 200' Samson Amsteel blue rope with HD thimble 
installed)

4590.00

Fuel And Hydraulic Tank Options
OPTION-980-5001-44 Lockable padlocks for fuel and hydraulic tanks 25.50
OPTION-980-100095Shut- off valve for fuel tank 96.90

Miscellaneous Options
911-1000-08 Lockable aluminum tool box 142.80
990-100134 Extra engine operator's manual 91.80
OPTION-937-5001-15Grease gun (10,000 PSI) 91.80
OPTION-915-5000-86Dual Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights 535.50
990-100128 Hydraulic Last Chance Cables 448.80
900-8901-27 Extra chipper operators manual (standard version) 40.80

OPTION-980-1000262 1/2 pound fire extinguisher with mount 96.90

OPTION-911-5001-11 Document Machine Weight 61.20



900-8902-75 Combination English / Canadian French decals (Note: these would be the safety 
decals only)

96.90



Bandit Industries
INTIMIDATOR 15XP (15" DRUM STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT

BASE PRICE
MODEL-15XP Intimidator 15XP - (15" Drum Style) Brush Bandit 34144.50

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Spring loaded slide box type feed system with (2) horizontal feed wheels 10 5/8" 

diameter x 18 3/4" wide
0.00

STANDARD Hydraulic lift cylinder (controlled manually) 0.00
STANDARD Top feed wheel jack mount with locking pin to raise & lock top feed wheel using 

tongue jack (not provided when hydraulic lift cylinder option is selected)
0.00

STANDARD 29" high x 54" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper 
tray, heavy-duty taillight covers, and spring lift assists

0.00

STANDARD 345 degree HAND crank swivel discharge (height adjustable) with 12" adjustable 
chip deflector 

0.00

STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge 0.00
STANDARD 37" diameter x 18 3/4" wide drum with (4) 5/8" X 5 1/2" X 9" dual edge knives 0.00
STANDARD Pressure check kit for Intimidator 15XP|Intimidator 18XP - Gauge is NOT 

included
0.00

STANDARD 12 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and 
aluminum sight gauge

0.00

STANDARD 25 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and 
aluminum sight gauge

0.00

STANDARD 3/16" x 2" x 6" rectangular tubing with a 3/16" x 2" x 6" tubular tongue 0.00
STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled 

power cord & protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance 
lights with reflectors.

0.00

STANDARD Frame / Fender supports 0.00
STANDARD 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad 0.00
STANDARD Banded chipper belts 0.00
STANDARD Safety control bar controls forward / neutral / reverse 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating 

without pin in place
0.00

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper 0.00
STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container 0.00
STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 

one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual
0.00

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals 0.00
PAINT

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00



333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

990-100308 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

438.60

990-100309 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

963.90

ENGINE
990-RC1490-072 Chrysler 4.4 liter, 135 horsepower gas engine with over center clutch (2 year / 

2,000 hour engine warranty)
11107.80

990-RC1512-094 PSI 4.3L, 145 horsepower gas engine without clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 
hour engine warranty)

11067.00

990-RC1407-988 GM 5.7L, 165 horsepower GAS engine without clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 
hour engine warranty)

13209.00

990-RC1445-027 Caterpillar C3.4T, 122.5 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL 
(Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour engine warranty)

23103.00

990-RC1366-947 Caterpillar C4.4, 147 horsepower with over center style clutch - Tier 4 FINAL 
(Includes 3 year / 3,500 engine warranty) 

31569.00

990-RC1437-019 Caterpillar C4.4, 174 horsepower without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 3 year / 
3,500 hour engine warranty) 

31339.50

990-RC1368-949 Perkins 854E-E34TA, 122.5 horsepower with over center style clutch - Tier 4 
FINAL (Includes 3 year / 3,500 engine warranty) 

23791.50

990-RC1544-126 John Deere 4045HFC04, 125 horsepower engine with NACD spring loaded 
clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 5 year / 5,000 hour engine warranty)

27387.00

990-RC1533-115 John Deere 4045HFC04, 139 horsepower engine with NACD spring loaded 
clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 5 year / 5,000 hour engine warranty)

30880.50

990-RC1447-029 Cummins QSF3.8, 130 horsepower without clutch - Tier 4 Final - (must select 
OPTION-915-5000-87 under trailer related options)

28407.00

990-RC1356-936 Perkins 1204F, 147 horsepower with over center style clutch - Tier 4 FINAL 
(Includes 3 year / 3,500 engine warranty) 

31405.80

CONTROL SYSTEM OPTIONS
915-6000-37 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Chrysler 135 horsepower gas 

engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine 
shroud with black steel protective cover

2815.20

980-6000-40 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for PSI 145 horsepower gas 
engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine 
shroud with no cover

2473.50

911-6000-46 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for GM 165 horsepower gas 
engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box) - Panel is 
mounted on engine shroud with no cover

2499.00

905-6000-38 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat / Perkins 122.5 
horsepower diesel engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box)

2850.90



955-6000-26 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat / Perkins 147 horsepower 
diesel engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box)

3136.50

911-6000-42 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat / Perkins 174 horsepower 
diesel engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box)

3136.50

915-6000-36 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cummins 130 horsepower 
diesel engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box)

3136.50

911-6000-44 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for John Deere 125 / 139 
horsepower diesel engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery 
box)

3060.00

990-1011-70 Reversing Auto Feed (not available for new orders, only to be used to quote 
existing inventory with gas engine)

2499.00

CLUTCH
990-100962 Standard manual clutch is included with engine 0.00
OPTION-800-5000-00Clutch-Less Assembly (Rosta Dual Arm Design) 1912.50
700-1000-13 NACD over center (double plate clutch) 1300.50
700-1000-12 NACD spring loaded clutch 1504.50
DRIVE SYSTEM
990-101035 Drive system for engine horsepower options up to 145 horsepower 0.00
OPTION-915-5000-16Drive system for engines above 145 horsepower (Includes two 3 groove belts in 

lieu of a single 4 groove belt)
459.00

INFEED
OPTION-915-5000-7129" high x 54" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed 

deflectors
331.50

FEED SYSTEM
OPTION-915-5000-90Optional hydraulic bump bar for 54" wide infeed tray with one override mounted 

on infeed (Specify Radiator Side or Drive Side) (Requires specification)
1606.50

OPTION-915-5000-19Optional hydraulic bump bar for 54" wide infeed tray with WELD on pan. Includes 
one override mounted on infeed (Specify Radiator Side or Drive Side) (Requires 
specification)

2295.00

AXLE
990-1016-02 Single 10,000 pound Torflex axle with electric brakes (0 degree down trail) (Will 

be 4 1/2" shorter than 45 degree down trail) (Now 900-5910-70)
0.00

OPTION-915-5000-28Single 10,000 pound Torflex axle with electric brakes (45 degree down trail) 0.00
OPTION-915-5000-30Single 10,000 pound Torflex hydraulic brake axle with reverse solenoid (Not free 

backing)
1504.50

TIRES/RIMS
990-100406 (2) 215/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt heavy-duty gray rims (8,000 pound 

axles on up)
0.00

OPTION-980-5000-23(2) 215/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt aluminum rims (8,000 pound axles on 
up)

459.00

OPTION-980-5000-21(2) 235/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt heavy-duty gray rims (8,000 pound 
axles on up)

219.30

OPTION-911-1004-03(2) 12.5L  x 15, 12 ply hi speed multi rib flotation tires (Tire is approximately 12 
1/2" wide and has a rated capacity of 4,680 each) (Not designed for high speed 
highway use)(4 WEEK LEAD TIME)

739.50



FENDERS
990-100415 Aluminum bolt on fenders (Approximately 1/8" thick) (standard fender) 0.00
OPTION-980-1002-66 12" HD bolt on steel fenders - single axle units only 91.80
OPTION-915-5000-24Heavy-duty aluminum bolt on fenders (Approximately 3/16" thick) 178.50
OPTION-915-5000-25Steel weld on fenders for single axle with dual tires 300.90
OPTION-911-5001-073/16" x 18" wide steel fenders for flotation tires 127.50

HITCH
990-100274 2 1/2" Wallace Forge pintle hitch 0.00
OPTION-980-5000-122 5/16" Wallace Forge ball hitch 40.80
OPTION-980-5000-142 5/16" Bulldog ball hitch 76.50

OPTION-980-5000-523" Buyer's Product pintle hitch 76.50

OPTION-980-5000-513" pintle hitch with Model 20 actuator for hydraulic brake axles 459.00

OPTION-980-5000-502 5/16" ball hitch with Model 20 actuator for hydraulic brake axles 459.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Feed System Options

OPTION-915-5000-07Double Teeth (Bottom Feed Wheel) (15" drums / 250) 153.00
OPTION-906-5000-06Palm frond package for feed wheels (15XP and 15XPC)  - Includes feed wheel 

bearing scraper for top and bottom feed wheel, and 30 bottom feed wheel teeth 
in lieu of 12

459.00

OPTION-911-5000-89Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke 
up / down, discharge swivel, discharge flipper up/ down, winch, throttle and 
engine e-stop) (Must select hydraulic swivel discharge w/ flipper and hydraulic 
winch options)

8109.00

OPTION-911-5000-90Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke 
up / down, discharge swivel, discharge flipper up/ down, throttle and engine e-
stop) (Must select hydraulic swivel discharge w/ flipper)

7599.00

OPTION-911-5000-91Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke 
up / down, throttle and engine e-stop) 

7089.00

Battery and Battery Box Options
OPTION-905-8000-10Battery Disconnect Switch 239.70

Infeed Options
OPTION-905-5000-69Clear Infeed Curtain â€“ 54â€ Infeedk 229.50
OPTION-905-5000-70Rubber infeed curtain for infeed hopper  (Please specify whether last chance 

cables should be mounted in FRONT of or BEHIND curtains)
209.10



Tire Options
911-2001-43 Bolt on spare tire mount 142.80
900-5908-39 Spare tire mounted on heavy-duty gray rim (215/75R 17.5") 535.50
900-5908-80 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim  (215/75R 17.5") 790.50
900-5904-64 Spare tire and rim for single axle with DUAL wheels (235/80R 16") 357.00

OPTION-911-5000-77Spare Flotation Tire 12.5L15 (Shipped Loose) 1198.50
Engine Related Options

OPTION-905-5001-15Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed 
hopper

535.50

OPTION-915-5000-79Spark arrestor muffler (4.3L gas engines only) 341.70
OPTION-915-5000-81Spark arrestor muffler (5.7 gas engines only) 443.70
OPTION-980-5000-16Lockable steel battery box with (1) 1,000 CCA battery (in lieu of standard 

aluminum box) (All engines excluding Cummins)
127.50

OPTION-999-5000-00Fuel Saver (only available on engine with Murphy PV380 controller) 255.00
OPTION-915-5000-94Quick Release Air Cleaner Mount (Cat 147HP) 127.50
Discharge Options
OPTION-980-5000-92270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge chute with manual 12" chip 

deflector (Includes height adjustable discharge)
867.00

OPTION-980-5000-93270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with hydraulic controlled 12" 
chip deflector (Includes height adjustable discharge)

1581.00

OPTION-915-5000-02Under 3.5 ton (7,700 lbs)

   Option Includes:

   -Special 10GA hinged hood

   -Special bullet style hinged hood hinge

   -Special 10GA trap door

   -Special 10GA discharge back

   -Special 10GA fan blades

   -Aluminum rims 

   -24 1/2 gallon pol

586.50

OPTION-986-5000-12DELETE standard hand crank height and swivel discharge (to be manual swivel 
and non-height adjustable)

-408.00

OPTION-911-5000-644â€ Taller Discharge (Intimidator 19XP Style) (must be selected with Cat or 
Perkins C7.1 engines and Cummins 130 hp engines) 

147.90

OPTION-915-5000-36Clean out and inspection door on transition. 178.50



OPTION-905-5000-29Stops on discharge - 270 degree turn. 40.80

Knife And Parts Options
1390-wk Intimidator 15XP wear kit (Includes 3 sets of knives, bolts, and nuts/washers, 

along with 1 anvil with hardware, knife sharpener, and anvil gauge)
867.00

990-100115 A.R. plate anvil in lieu of standard 163.20
912-3001-47 Additional dual-edge knives 66.30
900-1904-48 Additional 4/5VX1320 Polyband banded drum belt 249.90
911-1004-05 Optional Chip Breaker 1320.90
900-3900-10 Additional 10 Micron spin on hydraulic filter element to be shipped loose 11.73
937-1000-08 Tool kit to change knives for hydraulic drum chippers 107.10
900-6979-35 Extra set of oil, air, and fuel filters for GM 145 horsepower gas engine 147.90
900-6945-59 Extra set of oil, air, and fuel filters for Caterpillar and Perkins Tier 4 engines 

ranging from 74 to 122.5 horsepower
255.00

900-6945-60 Extra oil, fuel (primary & secondary), and air (primary and secondary) for 
Caterpillar Tier 4 engines ranging from 147 to 174 horsepower

255.00

OPTION-626-5000-35Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) 61.20

OPTION-905-5000-76Debris resistant bearing package in lieu of standard 198.90
OPTION-626-5000-36Tool kit for Handfed Chippers

Includes:

- Screwdriver set (4 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)

- Â_â€ Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)

- Crescent wrench 

- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 

- Balldriver tool set (13 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive slottpol

484.50

Hydraulic Options
OPTION-980-5000-73Dinamic winch with line docking station and manual push button feed assist 

(Includes 5/16" diameter x 200' Samson Amsteel blue rope) (Includes (1) manual 
rear stabilizer)

4947.00

OPTION-980-5000-62Pressure Check Gauge 93.84
OPTION-915-5000-41Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment 331.50

Fuel And Hydraulic Tank Options



OPTION-915-5000-0340 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and 
aluminum sight gauge

290.70

OPTION-980-100095Shut- off valve for fuel tank 96.90
OPTION-915-5000-43Gate Valve for Hydraulic Tank    132.60
OPTION-980-5001-44 Lockable padlocks for fuel and hydraulic tanks 25.50

Trailer Related Options
OPTION-905-5000-02Telescoping tongue with single 20" adjustment 459.00
OPTION-911-5000-088,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (in lieu of 

standard jack)
280.50

OPTION-911-5000-098,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (includes 
standard jack)

357.00

OPTION-980-5000-33Flag holder for Weld-on fenders (includes flags) 71.40
OPTION-980-100090Flag holder for Bolt-on fenders (includes flags) 107.10
OPTION-911-5001-0412,000 pound bolt on electric tongue jack (lifting capacity equals 12,000 pound 

with 24" travel)
1351.50

OPTION-980-5000-34Single rear manual stabilizer 117.30
OPTION-980-5001-32Dual rear manual stabilizers 198.90
OPTION-915-5000-87Frame modifications to accept Cummins 130 horsepower engine 249.90
OPTION-905-5000-2110,000 pound capacity tongue jack with spring return pad 127.50
OPTION-915-5000-1312" longer stationary tongue 153.00
OPTION-905-5000-15 Option 7 Prong (Flat/RV Style) to 6 Prong Coiled Cord 45.90
OPTION-912-1001-40Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot 91.80

OPTION-905-5000-14(2) Mud Flaps (1/4" x 12" x 18") 96.90
OPTION-955-5000-00Hydraulic tongue jack with multiple position drop leg 1402.50

Miscellaneous Options
OPTION-911-5000-164" x 6 1/2" inspection window on belt shield 127.50
OPTION-980-100027Aluminum Bolt On Chock Holders (Does not include chocks) 132.60
OPTION-980-100028Wheel chock holders on fenders (2) - Painted Steel  (weld on) (Does not include 

chocks)
173.40

OPTION-980-5001-03Rubber Wheel Chocks (2) 91.80
OPTION-980-5000-39Pole style cone holder (weld on) 107.10
OPTION-911-2001-42Bolt-on hoop style cone holder 300.90
911-2001-81 Bolt-on Double Cone Holder   357.00
OPTION-905-5000-71Weld on hoop style cone holder (Not avaiblable on the standard 35" wide 

hopper)
127.50

911-1000-08 Lockable aluminum tool box 142.80
980-0508-37 Lockable steel tool box 229.50
990-100691 Rental package (Includes: DVD and rental validation form) 76.50
OPTION-915-5000-86Dual Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights 535.50
900-8901-65 Additional Operating & Parts manual (weather proof) 91.80
OPTION-980-1002-22"Preco" Model 7620 Amber Strobe Light with guard 331.50
OPTION-915-5000-47Spring Loaded Tool less Trap Door 255.00



OPTION-905-5000-32Non skid coating on tongue and all step on areas 178.50
OPTION-980-5000-40Pole style cone holder (bolt-on) 234.60
900-8901-46 Extra operators manual (standard version) 40.80
900-8901-67 Extra engine operators manual (Weather Proof) 91.80
OPTION-980-200044Wilton 5 1/2" swivel steel vice, w/ mount 402.90
OPTION-905-5000-59Hydraulic Last Chance Cables 448.80

OPTION-980-1000262 1/2 pound fire extinguisher with mount 96.90

900-8902-75 Combination English / Canadian French decals (Note: these would be the safety 
decals only)

96.90

OPTION-911-5001-11 Document Machine Weight 61.20
OPTION-911-5001-19Amber Strobe Light 402.90



Bandit Industries
INTIMIDATOR 15XPC 15" DRUM STYLE BRUSH BANDIT

BASE PRICE
MODEL-15XPC Intimidator 15XPC - 15" Drum Style Brush Bandit 30931.50

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Spring loaded slide box type feed system with (2) horizontal feed wheels 10 5/8" 

diameter x 18 3/4" wide
0.00

STANDARD Top feed wheel jack mount with locking pin to raise & lock top feed wheel using 
tongue jack (not provided when hydraulic lift cylinder option is selected)

0.00

STANDARD Hydraulic lift cylinder (controlled manually) 0.00
STANDARD 29" high x 54" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper 

tray, heavy-duty taillight covers, and spring lift assists
0.00

STANDARD 345 degree HAND crank swivel discharge (height adjustable) with 12" adjustable 
chip deflector 

0.00

STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge 0.00
STANDARD 24" diameter x 18 3/4" wide chipper drum with (4) 5/8" x 5 1/2" x 9" dual edge 

knives
0.00

STANDARD Pressure check kit for Intimidator 12XP - Gauge is NOT included 0.00
STANDARD 12 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and 

aluminum sight gauge
0.00

STANDARD 30 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and 
aluminum sight gauge

0.00

STANDARD 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad 0.00
STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled 

power cord & protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance 
lights with reflectors.

0.00

STANDARD 3/16" x 2" x 4" rectangular tubing with a 1/4" x 3" x 6" tubular tongue 0.00
STANDARD Frame / Fender supports 0.00
STANDARD Banded chipper belts 0.00
STANDARD Safety control bar controls forward / neutral / reverse 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating 

without pin in place
0.00

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper 0.00
STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container 0.00
STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 

one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual
0.00

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals 0.00
PAINT

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00



333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

990-100308 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

438.60

990-100309 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

963.90

ENGINE
990-RC1490-072 Chrysler 4.4 liter, 135 horsepower gas engine with over center clutch (2 year / 

2,000 hour engine warranty)
11107.80

990-RC1512-094 PSI 4.3L, 145 horsepower gas engine without clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 
hour engine warranty)

11067.00

990-RC1281-862 Caterpillar C3.4, 74 horsepower engine with auto clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 
3 year / 3,500 engine warranty)

16554.60

990-RC1445-027 Caterpillar C3.4T, 122.5 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL 
(Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour engine warranty)

23103.00

990-RC1368-949 Perkins 854E-E34TA, 122.5 horsepower with over center style clutch - Tier 4 
FINAL (Includes 3 year / 3,500 engine warranty) 

23791.50

CONTROL SYSTEM OPTIONS
915-6000-37 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Chrysler 135 horsepower gas 

engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine 
shroud with black steel protective cover

2815.20

980-6000-40 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for PSI 145 horsepower gas 
engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine 
shroud with no cover

2473.50

905-6000-37 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat / Perkins 74 horsepower 
diesel engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box)

2850.90

905-6000-38 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat / Perkins 122.5 
horsepower diesel engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box)

2850.90

990-1011-70 Reversing Auto Feed (not available for new orders, only to be used to quote 
existing inventory with gas engine)

2499.00

CLUTCH
990-100962 Standard manual clutch is included with engine 0.00
OPTION-800-5000-00Clutch-Less Assembly (Rosta Dual Arm Design) 1912.50
700-1000-12 NACD spring loaded clutch 1504.50

INFEED
OPTION-905-5000-9029" high x 54" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed 

deflectors
331.50

FEED SYSTEM



OPTION-915-5000-90Optional hydraulic bump bar for 54" wide infeed tray with one override mounted 
on infeed (Specify Radiator Side or Drive Side) (Requires specification)

1606.50

OPTION-915-5000-19Optional hydraulic bump bar for 54" wide infeed tray with WELD on pan. Includes 
one override mounted on infeed (Specify Radiator Side or Drive Side) (Requires 
specification)

2295.00

AXLE
OPTION-906-5000-03Single 8,000 pound Torflex axle with electric brakes (0 degree down trail) (Will be 

4 1/2" shorter than 45 degree down trail)
0.00

OPTION-906-5000-02Single 8,000 pound Torflex EZ lube axle with electric brakes (45 degree down 
trail)

0.00

900-5909-46 Single 8,000 pound Spring axle with electric brakes 0.00
TIRES/RIMS

990-100406 (2) 215/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt heavy-duty gray rims (8,000 pound 
axles on up)

0.00

990-100652 (2) 215/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt aluminum rims (8,000 pound axles on 
up)

459.00

FENDERS
990-100415 Aluminum bolt on fenders (Approximately 1/8" thick) (standard fender) 0.00
OPTION-980-1002-66 12" HD bolt on steel fenders - single axle units only 91.80
990-100097 Heavy-duty aluminum bolt on fenders (Approximately 3/16" thick) 178.50

HITCH
990-100274 2 1/2" Wallace Forge pintle hitch 0.00
OPTION-980-5000-122 5/16" Wallace Forge ball hitch 40.80
990-100177 2 5/16" Bulldog ball hitch 76.50
990-100173 3" Buyer's Product pintle hitch 76.50
990-100737 3" pintle hitch with Model 20 actuator for hydraulic brake axles (18" shorter 

tongue)
459.00

990-100233 2 5/16" ball hitch with Model 20 actuator for hydraulic brake axles (18" shorter 
tongue)

459.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Feed System Options

OPTION-915-5000-07Double Teeth (Bottom Feed Wheel) (15" drums / 250) 153.00
OPTION-906-5000-06Palm frond package for feed wheels (15XP and 15XPC)  - Includes feed wheel 

bearing scraper for top and bottom feed wheel, and 30 bottom feed wheel teeth 
in lieu of 12

459.00

OPTION-911-5000-91Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke 
up / down, throttle and engine e-stop) 

7089.00

Battery and Battery Box Options
OPTION-905-8000-10Battery Disconnect Switch 239.70

Infeed Options
990-300009 Rubber infeed curtain for infeed hopper  209.10

Tire Options
OPTION-915-5000-05Weld on spare tire mount 142.80



911-2001-43 Bolt on spare tire mount 142.80
900-5908-39 Spare tire mounted on heavy-duty gray rim (215/75R 17.5") 535.50
900-5908-80 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim  (215/75R 17.5") 790.50

Engine Related Options
OPTION-915-5000-79Spark arrestor muffler (4.3L gas engines only) 341.70
OPTION-905-5001-15Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed 

hopper
535.50

OPTION-999-5000-00Fuel Saver (only available on engine with Murphy PV380 controller) 255.00
Discharge Options
OPTION-980-5000-93270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with hydraulic controlled 12" 

chip deflector (Includes height adjustable discharge)
1581.00

990-100102 Stops on discharge - 270 degree turn. 40.80
OPTION-986-5000-12DELETE standard hand crank height and swivel discharge (to be manual swivel 

and non-height adjustable)
-408.00

OPTION-980-5000-92270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge chute with manual 12" chip 
deflector (Includes height adjustable discharge)

867.00

OPTION-905-5000-09Clean out and inspection door on transition. 178.50
Knife And Parts Options

1390-wk Intimidator 15XP wear kit (Includes 3 sets of knives, bolts, and nuts/washers, 
along with 1 anvil with hardware, knife sharpener, and anvil gauge)

867.00

990-100115 A.R. plate anvil in lieu of standard 163.20
990-100190 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) 61.20
912-3001-47 Additional dual-edge knives 66.30
990-100112 Debris resistant bearing package in lieu of standard 198.90
900-1904-48 Additional 4/5VX1320 Polyband banded drum belt 249.90
911-1004-05 Optional Chip Breaker 1320.90
900-3900-10 Additional 10 Micron spin on hydraulic filter element to be shipped loose 11.73
900-9916-36 Tool kit for Handfed Chippers

Includes:

- Screwdriver set (4 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)

- Â_â€ Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)

- Crescent wrench 

- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 

- Balldriver tool set (13 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive slott___

484.50

990-1012-99 Additional drum anvil (12XP's and 15XPC) 76.50
900-6979-35 Extra set of oil, air, and fuel filters for GM 145 horsepower gas engine 147.90



900-6945-59 Extra set of oil, air, and fuel filters for Caterpillar and Perkins Tier 4 engines 
ranging from 74 to 122.5 horsepower

255.00

900-6945-60 Extra oil, fuel (primary & secondary), and air (primary and secondary) for 
Caterpillar Tier 4 engines ranging from 147 to 174 horsepower

255.00

937-1000-08 Tool kit to change knives for hydraulic drum chippers 107.10
Hydraulic Options
990-100750 Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (note: this option is 

standard on all track machines with the Bandit control panel) (for units with 
autofeed)

290.70

OPTION-980-5000-62Pressure Check Gauge 93.84
OPTION-980-5000-73Dinamic winch with line docking station and manual push button feed assist 

(Includes 5/16" diameter x 200' Samson Amsteel blue rope) (Includes (1) manual 
rear stabilizer)

4947.00

Fuel And Hydraulic Tank Options
990-100124 Shut- off valve for fuel tank 96.90
OPTION-915-5000-43Gate Valve for Hydraulic Tank    132.60
OPTION-980-5001-44 Lockable padlocks for fuel and hydraulic tanks 25.50

Trailer Related Options
990-100082 (2) Mud Flaps (1/4" x 12" x 18") 96.90
990-100096 Hydraulic tongue jack w/ multiple position drop leg 1402.50
OPTION-905-5000-02Telescoping tongue with single 20" adjustment 459.00
990-100078 Hydraulic articulating tongue, w/ control valve, 45 degree articulation curbside 2193.00
OPTION-911-5000-088,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (in lieu of 

standard jack)
280.50

OPTION-911-5000-098,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (includes 
standard jack)

357.00

OPTION-980-5000-33Flag holder for Weld-on fenders (includes flags) 71.40
OPTION-980-100090Flag holder for Bolt-on fenders (includes flags) 107.10
990-300062 12" longer stationary tongue 153.00
OPTION-911-5001-0412,000 pound bolt on electric tongue jack (lifting capacity equals 12,000 pound 

with 24" travel)
1351.50

OPTION-980-5000-34Single rear manual stabilizer 117.30
OPTION-980-5001-32Dual rear manual stabilizers 198.90
OPTION-905-5000-15 Option 7 Prong (Flat/RV Style) to 6 Prong Coiled Cord 45.90
OPTION-905-5000-2110,000 pound capacity tongue jack with spring return pad 127.50
OPTION-912-1001-40Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot 91.80

Miscellaneous Options
OPTION-911-5000-164" x 6 1/2" inspection window on belt shield 127.50
OPTION-980-100027Aluminum Bolt On Chock Holders (Does not include chocks) 132.60
OPTION-980-100028Wheel chock holders on fenders (2) - Painted Steel  (weld on) (Does not include 

chocks)
173.40

OPTION-980-5001-03Rubber Wheel Chocks (2) 91.80
990-100134 Extra engine operator's manual 91.80



990-100135 Wilton 5 1/2" swivel steel vice, w/ mount 402.90
990-100128 Hydraulic Last Chance Cables 448.80
990-100136 2 1/2 pound fire extinguisher with mount 96.90
990-300056 Non skid coating on tongue and all step on areas 178.50
911-1000-08 Lockable aluminum tool box 142.80
OPTION-911-2001-42Bolt-on hoop style cone holder 300.90
990-100691 Rental package (Includes: DVD and rental validation form) 76.50
911-2001-81 Bolt-on Double Cone Holder   357.00
OPTION-905-5000-71Weld on hoop style cone holder (Not avaiblable on the standard 35" wide 

hopper)
127.50

OPTION-937-5001-15Grease gun (10,000 PSI) 91.80
OPTION-915-5000-47Spring Loaded Tool less Trap Door 255.00
OPTION-911-5001-11 Document Machine Weight 61.20
900-8902-75 Combination English / Canadian French decals (Note: these would be the safety 

decals only)
96.90

OPTION-915-5000-86Dual Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights 535.50



Bandit Industries
INTIMIDATOR 15XPC KIT
BASE PRICE
MODEL-15XPC Kit Intimidator 15XPC Kit 23205.00
ADD-ON OPTIONS
Engine Related Options
OPTION-999-5000-00Fuel Saver (only available on engine with Murphy PV380 controller) 255.00
Miscellaneous Options
OPTION-911-5001-11 Document Machine Weight 61.20



Bandit Industries
INTIMIDATOR 15XPC TRACK (15" DRUM STYLE) HAND-FED CHIPPER

BASE PRICE
MODEL-15XPCTRK Intimidator 15XPC Track - (15" drum style) Hand-Fed Chipper 67631.10

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Spring loaded slide box type feed system with (2) horizontal feed wheels 10 5/8" 

diameter x 18 3/4" wide
0.00

STANDARD 29" high x 54" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper 
tray, heavy-duty taillight covers, and spring lift assists

0.00

STANDARD Hydraulic controlled 270 degree swivel discharge chute with 33" elbow radius 0.00
STANDARD Hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with adjustable end chip deflector 0.00
STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge 0.00
STANDARD 24" diameter x 18 3/4" wide chipper drum with (4) 5/8" x 5 1/2" x 9" dual edge 

knives
0.00

STANDARD Pressure check kit for Intimidator 12XP - Gauge is NOT included 0.00
STANDARD Stand alone hydraulic oil cooler 0.00
STANDARD 50 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler caps, and 

aluminum sight gauge
0.00

STANDARD 50 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and 
aluminum sight gauge

0.00

STANDARD Gate valve for hydraulic tank 0.00
STANDARD Safety control bar controls forward / neutral / reverse 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating 

without pin in place
0.00

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper 0.00
STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container 0.00
STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 

one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual
0.00

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals 0.00
STANDARD Radio remote control with tether back-up (controls following functions: track 

forward/reverse, track left/right, discharge swivel left/right (n/a on stationary 
discharge), discharge deflector up/down, yoke up/down, feed forward/reverse, 
throttle, engine e

0.00

STANDARD Yoke lift cylinder (controlled by radio remote) 0.00
PAINT

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00



990-100308 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

438.60

990-100309 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

963.90

ENGINE
990-RC1445-027 Caterpillar C3.4T, 122.5 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL 

(Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour engine warranty)
23103.00

CONTROL SYSTEM OPTIONS
905-6000-22 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 122.5 horsepower diesel 

engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - TRACK UNITS ONLY
3697.50

CLUTCH
990-100962 Standard manual clutch is included with engine 0.00
700-1000-12 NACD spring loaded clutch 1504.50

TRACK
990-1017-99 Caterpillar 2-speed 303CR rubber track undercarriage 0.00

INFEED
OPTION-905-5000-9029" high x 54" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed 

deflectors
331.50

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Engine Related Options

OPTION-905-5001-15Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed 
hopper

535.50

OPTION-999-5000-00Fuel Saver (only available on engine with Murphy PV380 controller) 255.00
Knife And Parts Options

912-3001-47 Additional dual-edge knives 66.30
OPTION-626-5000-35Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) 61.20

Hydraulic Options
OPTION-980-5000-62Pressure Check Gauge 93.84
OPTION-980-5001-20Dinamic winch with line docking station and feed assist controlled via remote 

(Includes 5/16" diameter x 200' Samson Amsteel blue rope with HD thimble 
installed)

4590.00

990-100750 Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (note: this option is 
standard on all track machines with the Bandit control panel) (for units with 
autofeed)

290.70

Fuel And Hydraulic Tank Options
OPTION-980-100095Shut- off valve for fuel tank 96.90

Miscellaneous Options
911-1000-08 Lockable aluminum tool box 142.80



Bandit Industries
INTIMIDATOR 15XP TRACK (15" DRUM STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT

BASE PRICE
MODEL-15XPTRK Intimidator 15XP Track - (15" Drum Style) Brush Bandit 74919.00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Spring loaded slide box type feed system with (2) horizontal feed wheels 10 5/8" 

diameter x 18 3/4" wide
0.00

STANDARD 29" high x 54" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper 
tray, heavy-duty taillight covers, and spring lift assists

0.00

STANDARD Hydraulic controlled 270 degree swivel discharge chute with 33" elbow radius 0.00
STANDARD Hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with adjustable end chip deflector 0.00
STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge 0.00
STANDARD 37" diameter x 18 3/4" wide drum with (4) 5/8" X 5 1/2" X 9" dual edge knives 0.00
STANDARD Pressure check kit for Intimidator 15XP|Intimidator 18XP - Gauge is NOT 

included
0.00

STANDARD Stand alone hydraulic oil cooler 0.00
STANDARD 50 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler caps, and 

aluminum sight gauge
0.00

STANDARD 50 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and 
aluminum sight gauge

0.00

STANDARD Gate Valve for Hydraulic Tank    0.00
STANDARD Safety control bar controls forward / neutral / reverse 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating 

without pin in place
0.00

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper 0.00
STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container 0.00
STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 

one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual
0.00

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals 0.00
STANDARD Banded chipper belts 0.00
STANDARD Lockable aluminum toolbox 0.00
STANDARD Radio remote control with tether back-up (controls following functions: track 

forward/reverse, track left/right, discharge swivel left/right (n/a on stationary 
discharge), discharge deflector up/down, yoke up/down, feed forward/reverse, 
throttle, engine e

0.00

STANDARD Yoke lift cylinder (controlled by radio remote) 0.00
PAINT

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00



333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

990-100308 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

438.60

990-100309 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

963.90

ENGINE
990-RC1548-130 John Deere 4045HFC04, 139 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL 

(Includes 5 year / 5,000 hour engine warranty)
30013.50

990-RC1437-019 Caterpillar C4.4, 174 horsepower without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 3 year / 
3,500 hour engine warranty) 

31339.50

CONTROL SYSTEM OPTIONS
911-6000-25 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 174 horsepower diesel 

engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box) - TRACK UNITS 
ONLY

4003.50

CLUTCH
OPTION-915-5000-98211 WPT double plate clutch with high drives (Must be selected on track or 

loader units)
11959.50

TRACK
990-1015-39 Caterpillar 305CR (400MM) rubber track undercarriage 0.00
990-1011-84 Caterpillar 305CR (400MM) steel track undercarriage 2805.00

INFEED
OPTION-915-5000-7129" high x 54" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed 

deflectors
331.50

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Feed System Options

OPTION-915-5000-07Double Teeth (Bottom Feed Wheel) (15" drums / 250) 153.00
Battery and Battery Box Options

OPTION-905-8000-10Battery Disconnect Switch 239.70
Infeed Options

OPTION-905-5000-69Clear Infeed Curtain â€“ 54â€ Infeed" 229.50
Engine Related Options

OPTION-905-5001-15Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed 
hopper

535.50

OPTION-999-5000-00Fuel Saver (only available on engine with Murphy PV380 controller) 255.00
Discharge Options
OPTION-915-5000-36Clean out and inspection door on transition. 178.50

Knife And Parts Options
990-100115 A.R. plate anvil in lieu of standard 163.20
900-3900-10 Additional 10 Micron spin on hydraulic filter element to be shipped loose 11.73



900-6945-60 Extra oil, fuel (primary & secondary), and air (primary and secondary) for 
Caterpillar Tier 4 engines ranging from 147 to 174 horsepower

255.00

912-1000-48 Additional dual-edge knives 66.30
OPTION-626-5000-35Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) 61.20

OPTION-626-5000-36Tool kit for Handfed Chippers

Includes:

- Screwdriver set (4 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)

- Â_â€ Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)

- Crescent wrench 

- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 

- Balldriver tool set (13 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive slotte e

484.50

Hydraulic Options
990-100750 Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (note: this option is 

standard on all track machines with the Bandit control panel) (for units with 
autofeed)

290.70

OPTION-980-5000-62Pressure Check Gauge 93.84
OPTION-980-5001-20Dinamic winch with line docking station and feed assist controlled via remote 

(Includes 5/16" diameter x 200' Samson Amsteel blue rope with HD thimble 
installed)

4590.00

Fuel And Hydraulic Tank Options
OPTION-980-5001-44 Lockable padlocks for fuel and hydraulic tanks 25.50
OPTION-980-100095Shut- off valve for fuel tank 96.90

Miscellaneous Options
OPTION-980-5000-39Pole style cone holder (weld on) 107.10
OPTION-905-5000-71Weld on hoop style cone holder (Not avaiblable on the standard 35" wide 

hopper)
127.50

OPTION-911-2001-42Bolt-on hoop style cone holder 300.90
911-2001-81 Bolt-on Double Cone Holder   357.00
OPTION-937-5001-15Grease gun (10,000 PSI) 91.80
OPTION-915-5000-86Dual Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights 535.50
OPTION-905-5000-59Hydraulic Last Chance Cables 448.80

OPTION-980-1002-22"Preco" Model 7620 Amber Strobe Light with guard 331.50
900-8901-46 Extra operators manual (standard version) 40.80



900-8901-67 Extra engine operators manual (Weather Proof) 91.80
OPTION-980-1000262 1/2 pound fire extinguisher with mount 96.90

OPTION-980-5000-40Pole style cone holder (bolt-on) 234.60
OPTION-911-5001-11 Document Machine Weight 61.20
900-8902-75 Combination English / Canadian French decals (Note: these would be the safety 

decals only)
96.90



Bandit Industries
INTIMIDATOR 18XP (18" DRUM STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT

BASE PRICE
MODEL-18XP Intimidator 18XP - (18" Drum Style) Brush Bandit 37230.00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Spring loaded slide box type feed system with (2) horizontal feed wheels 10 5/8" 

diameter x 20" wide
0.00

STANDARD Hydraulic lift cylinder (controlled manually) 0.00
STANDARD 33 1/2" high x 64" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper 

tray, heavy-duty taillight covers, and spring lift assists
0.00

STANDARD 345 degree HAND crank swivel discharge (height adjustable) with 12" adjustable 
chip deflector 

0.00

STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge 0.00
STANDARD 37" diameter  x 22" wide drum with (4) 5/8" X 5 1/2" X 10" dual edge knives 0.00
STANDARD Pressure check kit for Intimidator 15XP|Intimidator 18XP - Gauge is NOT 

included
0.00

STANDARD 30 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and 
aluminum sight gauge

0.00

STANDARD 12 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and 
aluminum sight gauge

0.00

STANDARD 3/16" x 2" x 6" rectangular tubing with a 1/4" x 3" x 6" tubular tongue 0.00
STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled 

power cord & protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance 
lights with reflectors.

0.00

STANDARD 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad 0.00
STANDARD Frame / Fender supports 0.00
STANDARD Heavy-duty taillight covers 0.00
STANDARD Banded chipper belts 0.00
STANDARD Safety control bar controls forward / neutral / reverse 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating 

without pin in place
0.00

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper 0.00
STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container 0.00
STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 

one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual
0.00

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals 0.00
STANDARD Lockable aluminum toolbox 0.00

PAINT
333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 

Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)
0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00



333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

990-100308 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

438.60

990-100309 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

963.90

ENGINE
990-RC1407-988 GM 5.7L, 165 horsepower GAS engine without clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 

hour engine warranty)
13209.00

990-RC1464-046 Ford 6.8L, 200 horsepower gas engine with over center style clutch 17595.00
990-RC1445-027 Caterpillar C3.4T, 122.5 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL 

(Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour engine warranty)
23103.00

990-RC1366-947 Caterpillar C4.4, 147 horsepower with over center style clutch - Tier 4 FINAL 
(Includes 3 year / 3,500 engine warranty) 

31569.00

990-RC1437-019 Caterpillar C4.4, 174 horsepower without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 3 year / 
3,500 hour engine warranty) 

31339.50

990-RC1368-949 Perkins 854E-E34TA, 122.5 horsepower with over center style clutch - Tier 4 
FINAL (Includes 3 year / 3,500 engine warranty) 

23791.50

990-RC1544-126 John Deere 4045HFC04, 125 horsepower engine with NACD spring loaded 
clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 5 year / 5,000 hour engine warranty)

27387.00

990-RC1533-115 John Deere 4045HFC04, 139 horsepower engine with NACD spring loaded 
clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 5 year / 5,000 hour engine warranty)

30880.50

990-RC1330-910 John Deere 4045HFC09, 173 horsepower engine with NACD Spring Loaded 
clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 5 year / 5,000 hour engine warranty)

34776.90

990-RC1356-936 Perkins 1204F, 147 horsepower with over center style clutch - Tier 4 FINAL 
(Includes 3 year / 3,500 engine warranty) 

31405.80

990-RC1447-029 Cummins QSF3.8, 130 horsepower without clutch - Tier 4 Final - (must select 
OPTION-915-5000-87 under trailer related options)

28407.00

CONTROL SYSTEM OPTIONS
911-6000-46 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for GM 165 horsepower gas 

engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box) - Panel is 
mounted on engine shroud with no cover

2499.00

905-6000-38 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat / Perkins 122.5 
horsepower diesel engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box)

2850.90

955-6000-26 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat / Perkins 147 horsepower 
diesel engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box)

3136.50

911-6000-42 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat / Perkins 174 horsepower 
diesel engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box)

3136.50

911-6000-44 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for John Deere 125 / 139 
horsepower diesel engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery 
box)

3060.00



911-6000-45 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for John Deere 173 horsepower 
diesel engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box)

3060.00

990-1011-70 Reversing Auto Feed (not available for new orders, only to be used to quote 
existing inventory with gas engine)

2499.00

915-6000-36 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cummins 130 horsepower 
diesel engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box)

3136.50

911-6000-41 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Ford 200 horsepower gas 
engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box)

3774.00

CLUTCH
990-100962 Standard manual clutch is included with engine 0.00
700-1000-13 NACD over center (double plate clutch) 1300.50
700-1000-12 NACD spring loaded clutch 1504.50
DRIVE SYSTEM
990-101035 Drive system for engine horsepower options up to 145 horsepower 0.00
OPTION-911-5000-33High HP Drive System (139 to 174 horsepower) â€“ (Short Frame, Longer 1500 

Belts)
459.00

OPTION-911-5000-15Drive system & longer frame for higher horsepower engines (also includes 40 
gallon fuel tank) (Required on 225 horsepower engines)

1014.90

INFEED
OPTION-911-5000-6933 1/2" high x 64" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed 

deflectors
331.50

OPTION-911-5000-7533 1/2" high x 64" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed 
deflectors (Units with 25" wide feed wheels)

331.50

FEED SYSTEM
OPTION-911-1003-76Super sized spring loaded slide box type feed system with (2) horizontal feed 

wheels 10 5/8" diameter x 25" wide 
1912.50

OPTION-911-5001-08Optional hydraulic bump bar for 64" wide infeed tray with one override mounted 
on infeed (Specify Radiator Side or Drive Side) (Requires specification)

1606.50

OPTION-911-5001-17Optional hydraulic bump bar for 64" wide infeed tray with WELD on pan. Includes 
one override mounted on infeed (Specify Radiator Side or Drive Side) (Requires 
specification)

2397.00

AXLE
990-1015-73 Single 10,000 pound Torflex axle with electric brakes (0 degree down trail) (Will 

be 4 1/2" shorter than 45 degree down trail)
0.00

990-100456 Single 10,000 pound Torflex hydraulic brake axle with reverse solenoid (Not free 
backing)

1504.50

OPTION-911-5000-44Single 10,000 pound Leaf Spring air brake axle 1912.50
OPTION-911-5000-42Single 12,000 pound leaf spring axle with electric brakes 586.50
OPTION-911-5000-87Single 12,000 pound Torflex axle with electric brakes (0 degree down trail) 1351.50
OPTION-911-5000-47Tandem 7,000 pound Torflex EZ lube axles with electric brakes (Must select 

longer frame option under trailer related options when selecting this axle on a 
255 & 18XP)

586.50

TIRES/RIMS
990-100406 (2) 215/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt heavy-duty gray rims (8,000 pound 

axles on up)
0.00



OPTION-911-5000-48(2) 215/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt aluminum rims (8,000 pound axles on 
up)

459.00

OPTION-911-5000-49(2) 235/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt heavy-duty gray rims (8,000 pound 
axles on up)

219.30

OPTION-911-5000-50(2) 235/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt aluminum rims (8,000 pound axles on 
up)

586.50

OPTION-911-5000-51(4) ST235/80R 16" tires mounted on 8-bolt white DUAL rims (single axle units 
with dual tires only)

586.50

OPTION-980-5000-88(4) ST235/80R 16â€ tires mounted on 8-bolt white spoke rim  (Tire is 
approximately 9.43" wide, tire capacity is 3,520 pounds each)  (Tandem 7,000 
pound axles only)X

127.50

OPTION-911-5001-20(4) ST235/80R 16â€ tires mounted on 8-bolt Aluminum rims  (Tire is 
approximately 9.43" wide, tire capacity is 3,520 pounds each)  (Tandem 7,000 
pound axles only)y

637.50

FENDERS
990-100415 Aluminum bolt on fenders (Approximately 1/8" thick) (standard fender) 0.00
OPTION-980-1002-66 12" HD bolt on steel fenders - single axle units only 91.80
OPTION-915-5000-24Heavy-duty aluminum bolt on fenders (Approximately 3/16" thick) 178.50
OPTION-937-5000-50Steel weld on fenders for single axle with dual tires 229.50
OPTION-937-5001-443/16" heavy-duty aluminum fenders for tandem axles 188.70
OPTION-911-5000-543/16" heavy-duty steel weld on fenders for tandem axles 331.50

HITCH
990-100274 2 1/2" Wallace Forge pintle hitch 0.00
OPTION-980-5000-122 5/16" Wallace Forge ball hitch 40.80
OPTION-980-5000-523" Buyer's Product pintle hitch 76.50

OPTION-980-5000-513" pintle hitch with Model 20 actuator for hydraulic brake axles 459.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Feed System Options

OPTION-911-5000-19Double Teeth (Bottom Feed Wheel) (20" wide feed wheel) 229.50
OPTION-911-5000-21Double Teeth (Bottom Feed Wheel) - (25" wide feed wheel) 239.70
OPTION-911-5001-05Palm frond package for feed wheels (18XP / 19XPC)  - Includes feed wheel 

bearing scraper for top and bottom feed wheel, and 30 bottom feed wheel teeth 
in lieu of 12

606.90

OPTION-911-5000-89Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke 
up / down, discharge swivel, discharge flipper up/ down, winch, throttle and 
engine e-stop) (Must select hydraulic swivel discharge w/ flipper and hydraulic 
winch options)

8109.00



OPTION-911-5000-90Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke 
up / down, discharge swivel, discharge flipper up/ down, throttle and engine e-
stop) (Must select hydraulic swivel discharge w/ flipper)

7599.00

OPTION-911-5000-91Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke 
up / down, throttle and engine e-stop) 

7089.00

Battery and Battery Box Options
OPTION-905-8000-10Battery Disconnect Switch 239.70

Infeed Options
OPTION-911-5000-83Clear Infeed Curtain â€“ 64â€ Infeedk 229.50

Tire Options
911-2001-43 Bolt on spare tire mount 142.80
900-5904-76 Spare tire mounted on heavy-duty gray rim (235/75R 17.5") 637.50
900-5908-81 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (235/75R 17.5") 841.50
900-5913-90 Spare tire mounted on white spoke rim (235/80R 16") 280.50
OPTION-915-5000-05Weld on spare tire mount 142.80
900-5913-94 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (235/80R 16") 382.50
OPTION-911-5000-77Spare Flotation Tire 12.5L15 (Shipped Loose) 1198.50
900-5904-64 Spare tire and rim for single axle with DUAL wheels (235/80R 16") 357.00

900-5908-39 Spare tire mounted on heavy-duty gray rim (215/75R 17.5") 535.50
900-5908-80 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim  (215/75R 17.5") 790.50

Engine Related Options
OPTION-980-5000-16Lockable steel battery box with (1) 1,000 CCA battery (in lieu of standard 

aluminum box) (All engines excluding Cummins)
127.50

OPTION-905-5001-15Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed 
hopper

535.50

OPTION-915-5000-81Spark arrestor muffler (5.7 gas engines only) 443.70
OPTION-905-5000-26Restriction indicator on air cleaner, pop-up type (John Deere engines only) 91.80

OPTION-999-5000-00Fuel Saver (only available on engine with Murphy PV380 controller) 255.00
Discharge Options
OPTION-980-5000-92270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge chute with manual 12" chip 

deflector (Includes height adjustable discharge)
867.00

OPTION-980-5000-93270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with hydraulic controlled 12" 
chip deflector (Includes height adjustable discharge)

1581.00

OPTION-986-5000-12DELETE standard hand crank height and swivel discharge (to be manual swivel 
and non-height adjustable)

-408.00

OPTION-911-5000-644â€ Taller Discharge (Intimidator 19XP Style) (must be selected with Cat or 
Perkins C7.1 engines and Cummins 130 hp engines)s

147.90

OPTION-937-0501-31Clean out and inspection door on transition 178.50
OPTION-905-5000-29Stops on discharge - 270 degree turn. 40.80

Knife And Parts Options



1590-wk Intimidator 18XP  wear kit (Includes 3 sets of knives, bolts, and nuts/washers, 
along with 1 anvil with hardware, knife sharpener, and anvil gauge)

867.00

900-9902-27 Additional dual-edge knife 81.60
911-1004-05 Optional Chip Breaker 1320.90
900-1904-48 Additional 4/5VX1320 Polyband banded drum belt 249.90
900-1905-76 Additional 3/5VX1500 Polyband banded drum belt (Note: two required for full 

set, to be selected on engines above 150 horsepower)
193.80

937-1001-72 Additional Model Intimidator 18XP/19XPC drum anvil 127.50
900-3900-10 Additional 10 Micron spin on hydraulic filter element to be shipped loose 11.73
900-6945-60 Extra oil, fuel (primary & secondary), and air (primary and secondary) for 

Caterpillar Tier 4 engines ranging from 147 to 174 horsepower
255.00

937-1000-08 Tool kit to change knives for hydraulic drum chippers 107.10
OPTION-937-5001-09A.R. plate anvil in lieu of standard 163.20
OPTION-626-5000-35Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) 61.20

OPTION-626-5000-36Tool kit for Handfed Chippers

Includes:

- Screwdriver set (4 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)

- Â_â€ Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)

- Crescent wrench 

- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 

- Balldriver tool set (13 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive slott���

484.50

OPTION-911-1004-05Chip Breakers (18XP/19XP) 1785.00
Hydraulic Options
OPTION-980-5000-73Dinamic winch with line docking station and manual push button feed assist 

(Includes 5/16" diameter x 200' Samson Amsteel blue rope) (Includes (1) manual 
rear stabilizer)

4947.00

OPTION-914-5000-13Dinamic winch with line docking station with electronic joystick feed assist 
(Includes 5/16" diameter x 200' Samson Amsteel blue rope with HD thimble 
installed) (Includes (1) manual rear stabilizer)

6298.50

OPTION-980-5000-62Pressure Check Gauge 93.84
OPTION-915-5000-41Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment 331.50

Fuel And Hydraulic Tank Options
OPTION-915-5000-43Gate Valve for Hydraulic Tank    132.60



OPTION-911-5000-0140 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and 
aluminum sight gauge

188.70

OPTION-980-100095Shut- off valve for fuel tank 96.90
OPTION-980-5001-44 Lockable padlocks for fuel and hydraulic tanks 25.50

Extended Warranty Options
990-100392 2 Year extended warranty. Total warranty - 36 months / 3000 hours 3825.00

Trailer Related Options
OPTION-980-5000-34Single rear manual stabilizer 117.30
OPTION-980-5001-32Dual rear manual stabilizers 198.90
OPTION-911-5000-088,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (in lieu of 

standard jack)
280.50

OPTION-911-5000-098,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (includes 
standard jack)

357.00

OPTION-980-5000-33Flag holder for Weld-on fenders (includes flags) 71.40
OPTION-980-100090Flag holder for Bolt-on fenders (includes flags) 107.10
OPTION-911-5001-0412,000 pound bolt on electric tongue jack (lifting capacity equals 12,000 pound 

with 24" travel)
1351.50

OPTION-911-5001-00Longer frame for tandem axle units 535.50
OPTION-911-5000-56Weld on 12â€ Longer Tongue e 306.00
OPTION-905-5000-15 Option 7 Prong (Flat/RV Style) to 6 Prong Coiled Cord 45.90
OPTION-905-5000-2110,000 pound capacity tongue jack with spring return pad 127.50
OPTION-905-5000-14(2) Mud Flaps (1/4" x 12" x 18") 96.90
OPTION-912-1001-40Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot 91.80

OPTION-955-5000-00Hydraulic tongue jack with multiple position drop leg 1402.50
OPTION-911-5000-05Telescoping tongue with single 20" adjustment 459.00
Option-911-5001-18Short Frame 20" Longer Stationary Tongue 239.70

Miscellaneous Options
OPTION-980-5001-00Lockable steel tool box in lieu of standard aluminum box 96.90
OPTION-980-100027Aluminum Bolt On Chock Holders (Does not include chocks) 132.60
OPTION-980-100028Wheel chock holders on fenders (2) - Painted Steel  (weld on) (Does not include 

chocks)
173.40

OPTION-980-5001-03Rubber Wheel Chocks (2) 91.80
OPTION-980-5000-39Pole style cone holder (weld on) 107.10
OPTION-911-2001-42Bolt-on hoop style cone holder 300.90
911-2001-81 Bolt-on Double Cone Holder   357.00
OPTION-905-5000-71Weld on hoop style cone holder (Not avaiblable on the standard 35" wide 

hopper)
127.50

OPTION-911-5000-164" x 6 1/2" inspection window on belt shield 127.50
OPTION-915-5000-86Dual Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights 535.50
900-8901-65 Additional Operating & Parts manual (weather proof) 91.80
OPTION-980-1002-22"Preco" Model 7620 Amber Strobe Light with guard 331.50
OPTION-915-5000-47Spring Loaded Tool less Trap Door 255.00



OPTION-905-5000-32Non skid coating on tongue and all step on areas 178.50
900-8900-87 Extra operators manual (standard version) 40.80
900-8901-68 Extra engine operators manual 91.80
OPTION-980-200044Wilton 5 1/2" swivel steel vice, w/ mount 402.90
OPTION-905-5000-59Hydraulic Last Chance Cables 448.80

OPTION-980-1000262 1/2 pound fire extinguisher with mount 96.90

900-8902-75 Combination English / Canadian French decals (Note: these would be the safety 
decals only)

96.90

OPTION-911-5001-11 Document Machine Weight 61.20
OPTION-911-5001-19Amber Strobe Light 402.90



Bandit Industries
INTIMIDATOR 18XP TRACK (18" DRUM STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT

BASE PRICE
MODEL-18XPTRK Intimidator 18XP Track - (18" drum style) Brush Bandit 76449.00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Spring loaded slide box type feed system with (2) horizontal feed wheels 10 5/8" 

diameter x 20" wide
0.00

STANDARD 33 1/2" high x 64" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper 
tray, heavy-duty taillight covers, and spring lift assists

0.00

STANDARD Hydraulic controlled 270 degree swivel discharge chute with 33" elbow radius 0.00
STANDARD Hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with adjustable end chip deflector 0.00
STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge 0.00
STANDARD 37" diameter  x 22" wide drum with (4) 5/8" X 5 1/2" X 10" dual edge knives 0.00
STANDARD Pressure check kit for Intimidator 15XP|Intimidator 18XP - Gauge is NOT 

included
0.00

STANDARD Stand alone hydraulic oil cooler 0.00
STANDARD 50 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler caps, and 

aluminum sight gauge
0.00

STANDARD 50 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and 
aluminum sight gauge

0.00

STANDARD Gate Valve for Hydraulic Tank    0.00
STANDARD Radio remote control with tether back-up (controls following functions: track 

forward/reverse, track left/right, discharge swivel left/right (n/a on stationary 
discharge), discharge deflector up/down, yoke up/down, feed forward/reverse, 
throttle, engine e

0.00

STANDARD Lockable aluminum toolbox 0.00
STANDARD Safety control bar controls forward / neutral / reverse 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating 

without pin in place
0.00

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper 0.00
STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables 0.00
STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 

one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual
0.00

STANDARD Weather resistant manual container 0.00
STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals 0.00
STANDARD Banded chipper belts 0.00
STANDARD Yoke lift cylinder (controlled by radio remote) 0.00

PAINT
333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 

Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)
0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00



333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

990-100308 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

438.60

990-100309 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

963.90

ENGINE
990-RC1437-019 Caterpillar C4.4, 174 horsepower without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 3 year / 

3,500 hour engine warranty) 
31339.50

990-RC1549-131 John Deere 4045HFC09, 173 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL 
(Includes 5 year / 5,000 hour engine warranty)

33915.00

990-RC1407-988 GM 5.7L, 165 horsepower GAS engine without clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 
hour engine warranty)

13209.00

CONTROL SYSTEM OPTIONS
911-6000-46 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for GM 165 horsepower gas 

engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box) - Panel is 
mounted on engine shroud with no cover

2499.00

911-6000-25 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 174 horsepower diesel 
engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box) - TRACK UNITS 
ONLY

4003.50

911-6000-09 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for John Deere 173 horsepower 
diesel engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box) - TRACK 
UNITS ONLY

4131.00

CLUTCH
OPTION-911-5001-16211 WPT double plate clutch with high drives (Must be selected on track or 

loader units)
11449.50

DRIVE SYSTEM
990-101035 Drive system for engine horsepower options up to 145 horsepower 0.00
OPTION-911-5000-86Drive system for engine horsepower above 145 horsepower (track unit) 331.50

TRACK
990-1015-39 Caterpillar 305CR (400MM) rubber track undercarriage 0.00
990-1011-84 Caterpillar 305CR (400MM) steel track undercarriage 2805.00

INFEED
OPTION-911-5000-6933 1/2" high x 64" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed 

deflectors
331.50

OPTION-911-5000-7533 1/2" high x 64" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed 
deflectors (Units with 25" wide feed wheels)

331.50

FEED SYSTEM
OPTION-911-1003-76Super sized spring loaded slide box type feed system with (2) horizontal feed 

wheels 10 5/8" diameter x 25" wide 
1912.50

ADD-ON OPTIONS



Feed System Options
OPTION-911-5000-19Double Teeth (Bottom Feed Wheel) (20" wide feed wheel) 229.50
OPTION-911-5000-21Double Teeth (Bottom Feed Wheel) - (25" wide feed wheel) 239.70

Battery and Battery Box Options
OPTION-905-8000-10Battery Disconnect Switch 239.70

Infeed Options
990-300009 Rubber infeed curtain for infeed hopper  209.10
OPTION-911-5000-83Clear Infeed Curtain â€“ 64â€ Infeedp 229.50

Engine Related Options
OPTION-905-5001-15Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed 

hopper
535.50

OPTION-999-5000-00Fuel Saver (only available on engine with Murphy PV380 controller) 255.00
Discharge Options
OPTION-249-5000-05Over the top discharge 7905.00
OPTION-937-0501-31Clean out and inspection door on transition 178.50

Knife And Parts Options
900-9902-27 Additional dual-edge knife 81.60
990-100112 Debris resistant bearing package in lieu of standard 198.90
990-100115 A.R. plate anvil in lieu of standard 163.20
1590-wk Intimidator 18XP  wear kit (Includes 3 sets of knives, bolts, and nuts/washers, 

along with 1 anvil with hardware, knife sharpener, and anvil gauge)
867.00

900-3900-10 Additional 10 Micron spin on hydraulic filter element to be shipped loose 11.73
911-1004-05 Optional Chip Breaker 1320.90
937-1001-72 Additional Model Intimidator 18XP/19XPC drum anvil 127.50
OPTION-626-5000-35Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) 61.20

OPTION-626-5000-36Tool kit for Handfed Chippers

Includes:

- Screwdriver set (4 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)

- Â_â€ Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)

- Crescent wrench 

- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 

- Balldriver tool set (13 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive slotte e

484.50

900-6945-60 Extra oil, fuel (primary & secondary), and air (primary and secondary) for 
Caterpillar Tier 4 engines ranging from 147 to 174 horsepower

255.00



Hydraulic Options
990-100750 Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (note: this option is 

standard on all track machines with the Bandit control panel) (for units with 
autofeed)

290.70

OPTION-980-5000-62Pressure Check Gauge 93.84
OPTION-980-5001-20Dinamic winch with line docking station and feed assist controlled via remote 

(Includes 5/16" diameter x 200' Samson Amsteel blue rope with HD thimble 
installed)

4590.00

Fuel And Hydraulic Tank Options
990-100162 Electric fuel tank sight gauge mounted on instrument panel 300.90
OPTION-980-5001-44 Lockable padlocks for fuel and hydraulic tanks 25.50
OPTION-980-100095Shut- off valve for fuel tank 96.90

Miscellaneous Options
900-8901-65 Additional Operating & Parts manual (weather proof) 91.80
OPTION-980-5000-39Pole style cone holder (weld on) 107.10
OPTION-905-5000-71Weld on hoop style cone holder (Not avaiblable on the standard 35" wide 

hopper)
127.50

OPTION-911-2001-42Bolt-on hoop style cone holder 300.90
911-2001-81 Bolt-on Double Cone Holder   357.00
OPTION-937-5001-15Grease gun (10,000 PSI) 91.80
OPTION-915-5000-86Dual Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights 535.50
OPTION-980-5000-40Pole style cone holder (bolt-on) 234.60
OPTION-980-1002-22"Preco" Model 7620 Amber Strobe Light with guard 331.50
OPTION-905-5000-59Hydraulic Last Chance Cables 448.80

900-8901-68 Extra engine operators manual 91.80
OPTION-980-1000262 1/2 pound fire extinguisher with mount 96.90

OPTION-911-5001-11 Document Machine Weight 61.20
OPTION-911-5000-164" x 6 1/2" inspection window on belt shield 127.50
900-8902-75 Combination English / Canadian French decals (Note: these would be the safety 

decals only)
96.90



Bandit Industries
INTIMIDATOR 19XP (19" DRUM STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT
BASE PRICE
MODEL-19XP Intimidator 19XP - (19" Drum Style) Brush Bandit 45033.00
STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Spring loaded slide box type feed system with (2) horizontal feed wheels 10 5/8" 

diameter x 20" wide
0.00

STANDARD Hydraulic lift cylinder (controlled manually) 0.00
STANDARD 41" high x 64" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper 

tray, heavy-duty taillight covers, and spring lift assists
0.00

STANDARD 345 degree HAND crank swivel discharge (height adjustable) with 12" adjustable 
chip deflector 

0.00

STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge 0.00
STANDARD 37" diameter  x 22" wide drum with (4) 5/8" X 5 1/2" X 10" dual edge knives 0.00
STANDARD Pressure check kit for 280|Intimidator 19XP - Gauge is NOT included 0.00
STANDARD 30 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and 

aluminum sight gauge
0.00

STANDARD 40 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and 
aluminum sight gauge

0.00

STANDARD Gate Valve for Hydraulic Tank    0.00
STANDARD 6" tubular steel frame with 3/8" x 3" x 6" tubular steel tongue 0.00
STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled 

power cord & protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance 
lights with reflectors.

0.00

STANDARD 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad 0.00
STANDARD Frame / Fender supports 0.00
STANDARD Banded chipper belts 0.00
STANDARD Heavy-duty taillight covers 0.00
STANDARD Safety control bar controls forward / neutral / reverse 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating 

without pin in place
0.00

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper 0.00
STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container 0.00
STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 

one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual
0.00

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals 0.00
STANDARD Lockable aluminum toolbox 0.00
PAINT
333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 

Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)
0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00



333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

990-100310 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

504.90

990-100311 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

1096.50

ENGINE
990-RC1366-947 Caterpillar C4.4, 147 horsepower with over center style clutch - Tier 4 FINAL 

(Includes 3 year / 3,500 engine warranty) 
31569.00

990-RC1383-964 Caterpillar C7.1L, 225 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (includes 
3 year / 3,500 hour engine warranty)

45996.90

990-RC1314-895 Caterpillar C7.1L, 225 horsepower engine with over center style clutch - Tier 4 
FINAL (Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour engine warranty) (If Ordered w/Drum 
Machine, Must Select Long Frame)

47108.70

990-RC1356-936 Perkins 1204F, 147 horsepower with over center style clutch - Tier 4 FINAL 
(Includes 3 year / 3,500 engine warranty) 

31405.80

CONTROL SYSTEM OPTIONS
911-6000-46 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for GM 165 horsepower gas 

engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box) - Panel is 
mounted on engine shroud with no cover

2499.00

911-6000-42 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat / Perkins 174 horsepower 
diesel engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box)

3136.50

CLUTCH
990-100962 Standard manual clutch is included with engine 0.00
OPTION-915-5000-98211 WPT double plate clutch with high drives (Must be selected on track or 

loader units)
11959.50

INFEED
OPTION-937-5001-3241" high x 64" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed 

deflectors
331.50

OPTION-937-5001-3341" high x 64" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed 
deflectors (to be selected with 32" wide feed wheels only)

331.50

FEED SYSTEM
990-100402 Super sized spring loaded slide box feed system with (2) horizontal feed wheels 

10 5/8" diameter x 32" wide. (Note: machine will not weigh under 10,000 pounds 
with this option)

2779.50

990-100763 Model 75 back hoe loader with swing-out operator's console, joystick controls, 60 
gallon fuel and hydraulic tanks, and model 1850 tapered infeed hopper with 30" 
weld on tray. (Must select tandem 10,000 pound axle and (4) 235/75R 17.5" tire 
options.)

32124.90



990-1015-83 Model 75 back hoe loader controlled via wireless radio remote with tether back 
up. 

35694.90

OPTION-911-5001-08Optional hydraulic bump bar for 64" wide infeed tray with one override mounted 
on infeed (Specify Radiator Side or Drive Side) (Requires specification)

1606.50

OPTION-911-5001-17Optional hydraulic bump bar for 64" wide infeed tray with WELD on pan. Includes 
one override mounted on infeed (Specify Radiator Side or Drive Side) (Requires 
specification)

2397.00

AXLE
990-100468 Single 12,000 pound Leaf Spring axle with electric brakes 0.00
OPTION-937-5000-39Single 12,000 pound Leaf Spring axle with AIR brakes 1096.50
990-1017-78 Single 12,000 pound Torflex axle with electric brakes 943.50
OPTION-937-5001-51Single 12,000 pound Torflex hydraulic brake axle with reverse solenoid (Not free 

backing)
1504.50

OPTION-937-5000-41Tandem 8,000 pound Torflex EZ lube axles with electric brakes 765.00
TIRES/RIMS
990-1011-28 (2) 235/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt heavy-duty gray rims (8,000 pound 

axles on up)
0.00

990-1015-70 (4) 235/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt aluminum rims (Tandem 8,000 pound 
axles on up)

2014.50

OPTION-937-5000-46(4) ST235/80R 16â€ tires mounted on 8 bolt DUAL rim (Single axle units only)a 127.50
OPTION-937-5000-43(2) 235/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt aluminum rims (8,000 pound axles on 

up)
433.50

OPTION-937-5000-44(4) 235/85R 16", 14 ply tires mounted on 8-bolt white modular rims (Tandem axle 
units only)

433.50

OPTION-937-5000-45(4) 235/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt heavy-duty gray rims (Tandem 8,000 
pound axles on up)

1275.00

FENDERS
990-100961 3/16" heavy-duty aluminum fenders - single axle units only 0.00
OPTION-937-5001-443/16" heavy-duty aluminum fenders for tandem axles 188.70
OPTION-937-5000-50Steel weld on fenders for single axle with dual tires 229.50
OPTION-937-5000-483/16" heavy-duty steel weld on fenders - single axle units only 265.20
OPTION-937-5000-493/16" heavy-duty steel weld on fenders for tandem axle units 331.50
OPTION-937-5000-51Aluminum bolt on fenders for single axle with dual tires 402.90
OPTION-980-1002-66 12" HD bolt on steel fenders - single axle units only 91.80
HITCH
990-100274 2 1/2" Wallace Forge pintle hitch 0.00
OPTION-980-5000-523" Buyer's Product pintle hitch 76.50

OPTION-980-5000-513" pintle hitch with Model 20 actuator for hydraulic brake axles 459.00

980-100131 2 1/2" Wallace Forge pintle hitch 0.00
ADD-ON OPTIONS
Feed System Options



OPTION-937-5000-11Double teeth (Bottom Feed Wheel) (19XP - 20" wide feed wheels) 229.50
OPTION-937-5000-13Double teeth (Bottom Feed Wheel) (32" wide feed wheels) 285.60
OPTION-911-5000-89Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke 

up / down, discharge swivel, discharge flipper up/ down, winch, throttle and 
engine e-stop) (Must select hydraulic swivel discharge w/ flipper and hydraulic 
winch options)

8109.00

OPTION-911-5000-90Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke 
up / down, discharge swivel, discharge flipper up/ down, throttle and engine e-
stop) (Must select hydraulic swivel discharge w/ flipper)

7599.00

OPTION-911-5000-91Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke 
up / down, throttle and engine e-stop) 

7089.00

Battery and Battery Box Options
OPTION-905-8000-10Battery Disconnect Switch 239.70
Infeed Options
OPTION-911-5000-83Clear Infeed Curtain â€“ 64â€ Infeedk 229.50
Tire Options
900-5904-76 Spare tire mounted on heavy-duty gray rim (235/75R 17.5") 637.50
900-5908-81 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (235/75R 17.5") 841.50
OPTION-980-0510-51Weld on spare tire mount (8 bolt rim) 142.80
Engine Related Options
OPTION-905-5001-15Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed 

hopper
535.50

OPTION-999-5000-00Fuel Saver (only available on engine with Murphy PV380 controller) 255.00
Discharge Options
OPTION-980-5000-92270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge chute with manual 12" chip 

deflector (Includes height adjustable discharge)
867.00

OPTION-980-5000-93270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with hydraulic controlled 12" 
chip deflector (Includes height adjustable discharge)

1581.00

990-100102 Stops on discharge - 270 degree turn. 40.80
OPTION-249-5000-05Over the top discharge 7905.00
OPTION-986-5000-12DELETE standard hand crank height and swivel discharge (to be manual swivel 

and non-height adjustable)
-408.00

OPTION-937-0501-31Clean out and inspection door on transition 178.50
OPTION-905-5000-29Stops on discharge - 270 degree turn. 40.80

Knife And Parts Options
900-9902-27 Additional dual-edge knife 81.60
990-100112 Debris resistant bearing package in lieu of standard 198.90
1890-wk Intimidator 19XP wear kit (Includes 3 sets of knives, bolts, and nuts/washers, 

along with 1 anvil with hardware, knife sharpener, and anvil gauge)
867.00

911-1004-05 Optional Chip Breaker 1320.90
937-1000-08 Tool kit to change knives for hydraulic drum chippers 107.10
OPTION-937-5001-09A.R. plate anvil in lieu of standard 163.20



OPTION-626-5000-35Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) 61.20

OPTION-626-5000-36Tool kit for Handfed Chippers

Includes:

- Screwdriver set (4 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)

- Â_â€ Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)

- Crescent wrench 

- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 

- Balldriver tool set (13 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive slott���

484.50

OPTION-911-1004-05Chip Breakers (18XP/19XP) 1785.00
Hydraulic Options
OPTION-980-5000-73Dinamic winch with line docking station and manual push button feed assist 

(Includes 5/16" diameter x 200' Samson Amsteel blue rope) (Includes (1) manual 
rear stabilizer)

4947.00

900-3950-58 Hydraulic filter element  51.00
OPTION-980-5000-62Pressure Check Gauge 93.84
OPTION-937-5000-57Dual rear hydraulic stabilizers 1555.50
OPTION-905-5000-19Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment 535.50
Fuel And Hydraulic Tank Options
990-100162 Electric fuel tank sight gauge mounted on instrument panel 300.90
OPTION-937-5000-5860 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and 

aluminum sight gauge
377.40

OPTION-980-100095Shut- off valve for fuel tank 96.90
OPTION-980-5001-44 Lockable padlocks for fuel and hydraulic tanks 25.50
Trailer Related Options
OPTION-980-5000-34Single rear manual stabilizer 117.30
OPTION-911-5000-088,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (in lieu of 

standard jack)
280.50

OPTION-980-5000-33Flag holder for Weld-on fenders (includes flags) 71.40
OPTION-980-100090Flag holder for Bolt-on fenders (includes flags) 107.10
OPTION-911-5001-0412,000 pound bolt on electric tongue jack (lifting capacity equals 12,000 pound 

with 24" travel)
1351.50

OPTION-980-5001-32Dual rear manual stabilizers 198.90
OPTION-905-5000-15 Option 7 Prong (Flat/RV Style) to 6 Prong Coiled Cord 45.90



OPTION-912-1001-40Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot 91.80

OPTION-937-5000-6012" longer stationary tongue 153.00
OPTION-905-5000-14(2) Mud Flaps (1/4" x 12" x 18") 96.90
OPTION-955-5000-00Hydraulic tongue jack with multiple position drop leg 1402.50
OPTION-955-5000-01Hydraulic tongue jack with multiple position drop leg 1402.50
OPTION-905-5000-2110,000 pound capacity tongue jack with spring return pad 127.50
OPTION-937-5000-62Telescoping tongue, with single 20 inch adjustment 606.90
Miscellaneous Options
OPTION-911-5000-164" x 6 1/2" inspection window on belt shield 127.50
OPTION-980-100027Aluminum Bolt On Chock Holders (Does not include chocks) 132.60
OPTION-980-100028Wheel chock holders on fenders (2) - Painted Steel  (weld on) (Does not include 

chocks)
173.40

OPTION-980-5001-03Rubber Wheel Chocks (2) 91.80
OPTION-980-5000-39Pole style cone holder (weld on) 107.10
OPTION-911-2001-42Bolt-on hoop style cone holder 300.90
OPTION-905-5000-71Weld on hoop style cone holder (Not avaiblable on the standard 35" wide 

hopper)
127.50

911-2001-81 Bolt-on Double Cone Holder   357.00
OPTION-915-5000-86Dual Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights 535.50
OPTION-980-1002-22"Preco" Model 7620 Amber Strobe Light with guard 331.50
OPTION-937-5000-70Spring loaded Tool less Trap Door 255.00
OPTION-905-5000-32Non skid coating on tongue and all step on areas 178.50
900-8900-88 Extra chipper operators manual (standard version) 40.80
900-8901-69 Extra chipper operators manual (weather proof) 91.80
OPTION-980-200044Wilton 5 1/2" swivel steel vice, w/ mount 402.90
OPTION-905-5000-59Hydraulic Last Chance Cables 448.80

OPTION-980-1000262 1/2 pound fire extinguisher with mount 96.90

900-8902-75 Combination English / Canadian French decals (Note: these would be the safety 
decals only)

96.90

OPTION-911-5001-11 Document Machine Weight 61.20
900-8901-65 Additional Operating & Parts manual (weather proof) 91.80



Bandit Industries
INTIMIDATOR 19XPC (19" DRUM STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT

BASE PRICE
MODEL-19XPC Intimidator 19XPC - (19" Drum Style) Brush Bandit 45033.00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Spring loaded slide box type feed system with (2) horizontal feed wheels. Top 

feed wheel is chain driven along with (1) 63.9 CID motor and is 15 3/4" diameter 
x 25" wide, bottom feed wheel is driven by (1) 63.9 CID motor and is 10 5/8" 
diameter x 25" wide

0.00

STANDARD Hydraulic lift cylinder (controlled manually) 0.00
STANDARD 345 degree HAND crank swivel discharge (height adjustable) with 12" adjustable 

chip deflector 
0.00

STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge 0.00
STANDARD 37" diameter  x 22" wide drum with (4) 5/8" X 5 1/2" X 10" dual edge knives 0.00
STANDARD Pressure check kit for Intimidator 15XP|Intimidator 18XP - Gauge is NOT 

included
0.00

STANDARD Hydraulic flow control for feed rate adjustments 0.00
STANDARD 30 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and 

aluminum sight gauge
0.00

STANDARD 12 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and 
aluminum sight gauge

0.00

STANDARD 3/16" x 2" x 6" rectangular tubing with a 1/4" x 3" x 6" tubular tongue 0.00
STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled 

power cord & protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance 
lights with reflectors.

0.00

STANDARD 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad 0.00
STANDARD Frame / Fender supports 0.00
STANDARD Heavy-duty taillight covers 0.00
STANDARD Banded chipper belts 0.00
STANDARD Safety control bar controls forward / neutral / reverse 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating 

without pin in place
0.00

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper 0.00
STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container 0.00
STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 

one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual
0.00

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals 0.00
STANDARD Lockable aluminum toolbox 0.00

PAINT
333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 

Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)
0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00



333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

990-100308 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

438.60

990-100309 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

963.90

ENGINE
990-RC1407-988 GM 5.7L, 165 horsepower GAS engine without clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 

hour engine warranty)
13209.00

990-RC1437-019 Caterpillar C4.4, 174 horsepower without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 3 year / 
3,500 hour engine warranty) 

31339.50

990-RC1314-895 Caterpillar C7.1L, 225 horsepower engine with over center style clutch - Tier 4 
FINAL (Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour engine warranty) (If Ordered w/Drum 
Machine, Must Select Long Frame)

47108.70

990-RC1330-910 John Deere 4045HFC09, 173 horsepower engine with NACD Spring Loaded 
clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 5 year / 5,000 hour engine warranty)

34776.90

990-RC1288-869 John Deere 6068HFC08, 200 horsepower engine with over center style clutch - 
Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 5 year / 5,000 hour engine warranty)

53825.40

CONTROL SYSTEM OPTIONS
911-6000-46 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for GM 165 horsepower gas 

engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box) - Panel is 
mounted on engine shroud with no cover

2499.00

911-6000-42 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat / Perkins 174 horsepower 
diesel engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box)

3136.50

937-6000-72 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat / Perkins 225 horsepower 
diesel engines (Includes 1,400 CCA battery with steel battery box)

3238.50

911-6000-45 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for John Deere 173 horsepower 
diesel engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box)

3060.00

937-6000-74 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for John Deere 200 horsepower 
diesel engines (Includes 1,400 CCA battery with steel battery box)

3060.00

990-1011-70 Reversing Auto Feed (not available for new orders, only to be used to quote 
existing inventory with gas engine)

2499.00

CLUTCH
990-100962 Standard manual clutch is included with engine 0.00
700-1000-13 NACD over center (double plate clutch) 1300.50
700-1000-12 NACD spring loaded clutch 1504.50
DRIVE SYSTEM
990-1018-11 Standard drive system for 19XPC 0.00
OPTION-911-5000-15Drive system & longer frame for higher horsepower engines (also includes 40 

gallon fuel tank) (Required on 225 horsepower engines)
1014.90

INFEED



990-1018-21 33 1/2" high x 64" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper 
tray, heavy-duty taillight covers, and spring lift assists

0.00

OPTION-911-5000-7533 1/2" high x 64" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed 
deflectors (Units with 25" wide feed wheels)

331.50

FEED SYSTEM
OPTION-911-5001-17Optional hydraulic bump bar for 64" wide infeed tray with WELD on pan. Includes 

one override mounted on infeed (Specify Radiator Side or Drive Side) (Requires 
specification)

2397.00

AXLE
990-100468 Single 12,000 pound Leaf Spring axle with electric brakes 0.00
990-1017-78 Single 12,000 pound Torflex axle with electric brakes 943.50
OPTION-911-5000-06Tandem 10,000 pound Leaf Spring axles with air brakes 4845.00
990-100458 Tandem 7,000 pound Torflex EZ lube axles with electric brakes (Must select 

longer frame option under trailer related options when selecting this axle on a 
255 & 18XP)

586.50

990-100459 Tandem 8,000 pound Torflex EZ lube axles with electric brakes (Must select 
longer frame option under trailer related options when selecting this axle on a 
255)

1249.50

TIRES/RIMS
990-1011-28 (2) 235/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt heavy-duty gray rims (8,000 pound 

axles on up)
0.00

990-100977 (2) 235/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt aluminum rims (8,000 pound axles on 
up)

433.50

OPTION-937-5000-46(4) ST235/80R 16â€ tires mounted on 8 bolt DUAL rim (Single axle units only)n 127.50
OPTION-980-5000-88(4) ST235/80R 16â€ tires mounted on 8-bolt white spoke rim  (Tire is 

approximately 9.43" wide, tire capacity is 3,520 pounds each)  (Tandem 7,000 
pound axles only)X

127.50

OPTION-911-5001-20(4) ST235/80R 16â€ tires mounted on 8-bolt Aluminum rims  (Tire is 
approximately 9.43" wide, tire capacity is 3,520 pounds each)  (Tandem 7,000 
pound axles only)y

637.50

990-101060 (4) 235/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt heavy-duty gray rims (Tandem 8,000 
pound axles on up)

1275.00

990-1015-70 (4) 235/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt aluminum rims (Tandem 8,000 pound 
axles on up)

2014.50

FENDERS
990-100415 Aluminum bolt on fenders (Approximately 1/8" thick) (standard fender) 0.00
OPTION-980-1002-66 12" HD bolt on steel fenders - single axle units only 91.80
OPTION-915-5000-24Heavy-duty aluminum bolt on fenders (Approximately 3/16" thick) 178.50
OPTION-937-5001-443/16" heavy-duty aluminum fenders for tandem axles 188.70
OPTION-911-5000-543/16" heavy-duty steel weld on fenders for tandem axles 331.50
OPTION-937-5000-50Steel weld on fenders for single axle with dual tires 229.50

HITCH
990-100274 2 1/2" Wallace Forge pintle hitch 0.00
990-100173 3" Buyer's Product pintle hitch 76.50

ADD-ON OPTIONS



Feed System Options
OPTION-911-5001-05Palm frond package for feed wheels (18XP / 19XPC)  - Includes feed wheel 

bearing scraper for top and bottom feed wheel, and 30 bottom feed wheel teeth 
in lieu of 12

606.90

OPTION-911-5000-21Double Teeth (Bottom Feed Wheel) - (25" wide feed wheel) 239.70
OPTION-911-5000-89Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke 

up / down, discharge swivel, discharge flipper up/ down, winch, throttle and 
engine e-stop) (Must select hydraulic swivel discharge w/ flipper and hydraulic 
winch options)

8109.00

OPTION-911-5000-90Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke 
up / down, discharge swivel, discharge flipper up/ down, throttle and engine e-
stop) (Must select hydraulic swivel discharge w/ flipper)

7599.00

OPTION-911-5000-91Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke 
up / down, throttle and engine e-stop) 

7089.00

Infeed Options
OPTION-911-5000-83Clear Infeed Curtain â€“ 64â€ Infeedk 229.50

Tire Options
911-2001-43 Bolt on spare tire mount 142.80
900-5913-90 Spare tire mounted on white spoke rim (235/80R 16") 280.50
900-5904-76 Spare tire mounted on heavy-duty gray rim (235/75R 17.5") 637.50
900-5908-81 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (235/75R 17.5") 841.50
900-5904-64 Spare tire and rim for single axle with DUAL wheels (235/80R 16") 357.00

Engine Related Options
OPTION-905-5001-15Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed 

hopper
535.50

OPTION-915-5000-81Spark arrestor muffler (5.7 gas engines only) 443.70
OPTION-999-5000-00Fuel Saver (only available on engine with Murphy PV380 controller) 255.00
Discharge Options
OPTION-980-5000-92270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge chute with manual 12" chip 

deflector (Includes height adjustable discharge)
867.00

OPTION-980-5000-93270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with hydraulic controlled 12" 
chip deflector (Includes height adjustable discharge)

1581.00

OPTION-911-5000-644â€ Taller Discharge (Intimidator 19XP Style) (must be selected with Cat or 
Perkins C7.1 engines and Cummins 130 hp engines)s

147.90

OPTION-937-0501-31Clean out and inspection door on transition 178.50
Knife And Parts Options

1590-wk Intimidator 18XP  wear kit (Includes 3 sets of knives, bolts, and nuts/washers, 
along with 1 anvil with hardware, knife sharpener, and anvil gauge)

867.00

990-100190 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) 61.20
900-1904-48 Additional 4/5VX1320 Polyband banded drum belt 249.90



900-1905-76 Additional 3/5VX1500 Polyband banded drum belt (Note: two required for full 
set, to be selected on engines above 150 horsepower)

193.80

937-1001-72 Additional Model Intimidator 18XP/19XPC drum anvil 127.50
900-9902-27 Additional dual-edge knife 81.60
900-6945-60 Extra oil, fuel (primary & secondary), and air (primary and secondary) for 

Caterpillar Tier 4 engines ranging from 147 to 174 horsepower
255.00

937-1000-08 Tool kit to change knives for hydraulic drum chippers 107.10
990-100115 A.R. plate anvil in lieu of standard 163.20
900-3950-58 Additional Hydac hydraulic filter 51.00
911-1004-05 Optional Chip Breaker 1320.90
Hydraulic Options
OPTION-980-5000-62Pressure Check Gauge 93.84
OPTION-980-5000-94Dinamic winch with line docking station with electronic joystick feed assist 

(Includes 5/16" diameter x 200' Samson Amsteel blue rope with HD thimble 
installed) (Includes (1) manual rear stabilizer)

5967.00

OPTION-937-5001-55Dual rear hydraulic stabilizers 1887.00
Fuel And Hydraulic Tank Options

990-100669 40 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and 
aluminum sight gauge

188.70

990-100124 Shut- off valve for fuel tank 96.90
990-100127 Gate valve for hydraulic tank 132.60
OPTION-980-5001-44 Lockable padlocks for fuel and hydraulic tanks 25.50

Trailer Related Options
990-100082 (2) Mud Flaps (1/4" x 12" x 18") 96.90
OPTION-980-5000-34Single rear manual stabilizer 117.30
OPTION-980-5001-32Dual rear manual stabilizers 198.90
990-300062 12" longer stationary tongue 153.00
OPTION-911-5000-088,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (in lieu of 

standard jack)
280.50

OPTION-911-5000-098,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (includes 
standard jack)

357.00

990-100096 Hydraulic tongue jack w/ multiple position drop leg 1402.50
990-100758 Telescoping tongue with single 20" adjustment 459.00
OPTION-980-5000-33Flag holder for Weld-on fenders (includes flags) 71.40
OPTION-980-100090Flag holder for Bolt-on fenders (includes flags) 107.10
OPTION-905-5000-15 Option 7 Prong (Flat/RV Style) to 6 Prong Coiled Cord 45.90
OPTION-905-5000-2110,000 pound capacity tongue jack with spring return pad 127.50
OPTION-911-5001-0412,000 pound bolt on electric tongue jack (lifting capacity equals 12,000 pound 

with 24" travel)
1351.50

OPTION-911-5001-00Longer frame for tandem axle units 535.50
OPTION-912-1001-40Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot 91.80

Miscellaneous Options
OPTION-980-100027Aluminum Bolt On Chock Holders (Does not include chocks) 132.60



OPTION-980-100028Wheel chock holders on fenders (2) - Painted Steel  (weld on) (Does not include 
chocks)

173.40

OPTION-980-5001-03Rubber Wheel Chocks (2) 91.80
OPTION-980-5000-39Pole style cone holder (weld on) 107.10
OPTION-911-2001-42Bolt-on hoop style cone holder 300.90
990-100134 Extra engine operator's manual 91.80
990-100128 Hydraulic Last Chance Cables 448.80
990-100136 2 1/2 pound fire extinguisher with mount 96.90
990-300056 Non skid coating on tongue and all step on areas 178.50
OPTION-911-5000-164" x 6 1/2" inspection window on belt shield 127.50
OPTION-980-1002-22"Preco" Model 7620 Amber Strobe Light with guard 331.50
OPTION-915-5000-47Spring Loaded Tool less Trap Door 255.00
OPTION-911-5001-11 Document Machine Weight 61.20
OPTION-980-200044Wilton 5 1/2" swivel steel vice, w/ mount 402.90
900-8902-75 Combination English / Canadian French decals (Note: these would be the safety 

decals only)
96.90



Bandit Industries
INTIMIDATOR 19XPC TRACK (19" DRUM STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT

BASE PRICE
MODEL-19XPCTRK Intimidator 19XPC Track - (19" Drum Style) Brush Bandit 81549.00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Spring loaded slide box type feed system with (2) horizontal feed wheels. Top 

feed wheel is chain driven along with (1) 63.9 CID motor and is 15 3/4" diameter 
x 25" wide, bottom feed wheel is driven by (1) 63.9 CID motor and is 10 5/8" 
diameter x 25" wide

0.00

STANDARD 33 1/2" high x 64" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper 
tray, heavy-duty taillight covers, and spring lift assists

0.00

STANDARD Hydraulic controlled 270 degree swivel discharge chute with 33" elbow radius 0.00
STANDARD Hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with adjustable end chip deflector 0.00
STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge 0.00
STANDARD 37" diameter  x 22" wide drum with (4) 5/8" X 5 1/2" X 10" dual edge knives 0.00
STANDARD Pressure check kit for 280|Intimidator 19XP - Gauge is NOT included 0.00
STANDARD Stand alone hydraulic oil cooler 0.00
STANDARD 50 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler caps, and 

aluminum sight gauge
0.00

STANDARD 50 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and 
aluminum sight gauge

0.00

STANDARD Gate Valve for Hydraulic Tank    0.00
STANDARD Radio remote control with tether back-up (controls following functions: track 

forward/reverse, track left/right, discharge swivel left/right (n/a on stationary 
discharge), discharge deflector up/down, yoke up/down, feed forward/reverse, 
throttle, engine e

0.00

STANDARD Lockable aluminum toolbox 0.00
STANDARD Safety control bar controls forward / neutral / reverse 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating 

without pin in place
0.00

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper 0.00
STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container 0.00
STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 

one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual
0.00

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals 0.00
STANDARD Banded chipper belts 0.00
STANDARD Yoke lift cylinder (controlled by radio remote) 0.00

PAINT
333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 

Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)
0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00



333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

990-100312 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

504.90

990-100313 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

1096.50

ENGINE
990-RC1437-019 Caterpillar C4.4, 174 horsepower without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 3 year / 

3,500 hour engine warranty) 
31339.50

990-RC1383-964 Caterpillar C7.1L, 225 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (includes 
3 year / 3,500 hour engine warranty)

45996.90

990-RC1549-131 John Deere 4045HFC09, 173 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL 
(Includes 5 year / 5,000 hour engine warranty)

33915.00

CONTROL SYSTEM OPTIONS
911-6000-25 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 174 horsepower diesel 

engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box) - TRACK UNITS 
ONLY

4003.50

937-6000-27 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 225 horsepower diesel 
engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box) - TRACK UNITS 
ONLY

4156.50

911-6000-09 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for John Deere 173 horsepower 
diesel engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box) - TRACK 
UNITS ONLY

4131.00

CLUTCH
OPTION-911-5001-16211 WPT double plate clutch with high drives (Must be selected on track or 

loader units)
11449.50

TRACK
990-1015-39 Caterpillar 305CR (400MM) rubber track undercarriage 0.00
990-1011-84 Caterpillar 305CR (400MM) steel track undercarriage 2805.00

INFEED
OPTION-911-5000-7533 1/2" high x 64" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed 

deflectors (Units with 25" wide feed wheels)
331.50

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Track Options

990-1015-40 Caterpillar 308C steel track system (Two speed, triple grouser, 450MM or 17.71" 
wide)

15294.90

Feed System Options
OPTION-911-5000-21Double Teeth (Bottom Feed Wheel) - (25" wide feed wheel) 239.70

Battery and Battery Box Options



OPTION-905-8000-10Battery Disconnect Switch 239.70
Engine Related Options

OPTION-905-5001-15Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed 
hopper

535.50

OPTION-999-5000-00Fuel Saver (only available on engine with Murphy PV380 controller) 255.00
Discharge Options
OPTION-249-5000-05Over the top discharge 7905.00
OPTION-937-0501-31Clean out and inspection door on transition 178.50

Knife And Parts Options
900-9902-27 Additional dual-edge knife 81.60
990-100190 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) 61.20
900-9916-36 Tool kit for Handfed Chippers

Includes:

- Screwdriver set (4 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)

- Â_â€ Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)

- Crescent wrench 

- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 

- Balldriver tool set (13 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive slotte e

484.50

900-6945-62 Extra set of oil, air, and fuel filters for Caterpillar and Perkins 225 and 275 
horsepower engines

219.30

500-0000-31 PSO Kit, Model 19XP,19XPC &19XPC TRACK Wear Parts 1045.50
Hydraulic Options
990-100750 Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (note: this option is 

standard on all track machines with the Bandit control panel) (for units with 
autofeed)

290.70

OPTION-980-5000-62Pressure Check Gauge 93.84
OPTION-980-5001-20Dinamic winch with line docking station and feed assist controlled via remote 

(Includes 5/16" diameter x 200' Samson Amsteel blue rope with HD thimble 
installed)

4590.00

900-3932-95 P-HRF41F10QGL25P9E91 filter return head/mount 632.40
900-3985-28 Filter, High Pressure WPF-3-10QE-V-M2-K-S16-1 775.20

Fuel And Hydraulic Tank Options
990-100124 Shut- off valve for fuel tank 96.90
OPTION-980-5001-44 Lockable padlocks for fuel and hydraulic tanks 25.50

Miscellaneous Options
990-100134 Extra engine operator's manual 91.80
990-100136 2 1/2 pound fire extinguisher with mount 96.90



990-100128 Hydraulic Last Chance Cables 448.80
OPTION-937-5001-15Grease gun (10,000 PSI) 91.80
OPTION-915-5000-86Dual Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights 535.50
OPTION-980-5000-39Pole style cone holder (weld on) 107.10
OPTION-980-5000-40Pole style cone holder (bolt-on) 234.60
OPTION-911-2001-42Bolt-on hoop style cone holder 300.90
911-2001-81 Bolt-on Double Cone Holder   357.00
OPTION-905-5000-71Weld on hoop style cone holder (Not avaiblable on the standard 35" wide 

hopper)
127.50

OPTION-911-5001-11 Document Machine Weight 61.20
OPTION-911-5000-164" x 6 1/2" inspection window on belt shield 127.50
900-8902-75 Combination English / Canadian French decals (Note: these would be the safety 

decals only)
96.90



Bandit Industries
INTIMIDATOR 19XP TRACK (19" DRUM STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT
BASE PRICE
MODEL-19XPTRK Intimidator 19XP Track - (19" Drum Style) Brush Bandit 80529.00
STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Spring loaded slide box type feed system with (2) horizontal feed wheels 10 5/8" 

diameter x 20" wide
0.00

STANDARD Hydraulic lift cylinder (controlled manually) 0.00
STANDARD 41" high x 64" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper 

tray, heavy-duty taillight covers, and spring lift assists
0.00

STANDARD Hydraulic controlled 270 degree swivel discharge chute with 33" elbow radius 0.00
STANDARD Hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with adjustable end chip deflector 0.00
STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge 0.00
STANDARD 37" diameter  x 22" wide drum with (4) 5/8" X 5 1/2" X 10" dual edge knives 0.00
STANDARD 50 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler caps, and 

aluminum sight gauge
0.00

STANDARD 50 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and 
aluminum sight gauge

0.00

STANDARD Gate Valve for Hydraulic Tank    0.00
STANDARD Banded chipper belts 0.00
STANDARD Safety control bar controls forward / neutral / reverse 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating 

without pin in place
0.00

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper 0.00
STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container 0.00
STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 

one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual
0.00

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals 0.00
STANDARD Lockable aluminum toolbox 0.00
PAINT
333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 

Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)
0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

990-100308 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) 438.60
990-100309 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) 963.90
ENGINE
990-RC1383-964 Caterpillar C7.1L, 225 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (includes 

3 year / 3,500 hour engine warranty)
45996.90

CONTROL SYSTEM OPTIONS
937-6000-72 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat / Perkins 225 horsepower 

diesel engines (Includes 1,400 CCA battery with steel battery box)
3238.50

CLUTCH



OPTION-911-5001-16211 WPT double plate clutch with high drives (Must be selected on track or 
loader units)

11449.50

INFEED
OPTION-937-5001-3241" high x 64" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed 

deflectors
331.50

OPTION-955-5000-2233 1/2" high x 64" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed 
deflectors

331.50

FEED SYSTEM
990-100402 Super sized spring loaded slide box feed system with (2) horizontal feed wheels 

10 5/8" diameter x 32" wide. (Note: machine will not weigh under 10,000 pounds 
with this option)

2779.50

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Infeed Options
OPTION-911-5000-83Clear Infeed Curtain â€“ 64â€ Infeedf 229.50
Engine Related Options
OPTION-905-5001-15Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed 

hopper
535.50

Discharge Options
OPTION-937-5000-19Special over the top discharge (Folds back hydraulically for transport. Also 

includes hydraulic swivel and flipper)
11985.00

OPTION-937-0501-31Clean out and inspection door on transition 178.50
Knife And Parts Options
900-9902-27 Additional dual edge bolt-on knife (5/8" x 5 1/2" x 10") 81.60
OPTION-626-5000-35Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) 61.20

911-1004-05 Optional Chip Breaker 1320.90
Fuel And Hydraulic Tank Options
990-100124 Shut- off valve for fuel tank 96.90
OPTION-980-5001-44 Lockable padlocks for fuel and hydraulic tanks 25.50
Miscellaneous Options
OPTION-911-5001-11 Document Machine Weight 61.20
OPTION-911-5000-164" x 6 1/2" inspection window on belt shield 127.50



Bandit Industries
INTIMIDATOR 21XP (21" DRUM STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT

BASE PRICE
MODEL-21XP Intimidator 21XP - (21" Drum Style) Brush Bandit 62883.00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Spring loaded slide box type feed system with (2) horizontal feed wheels. Top 

feed wheel is chain driven and is 15 3/4" diameter x 32" wide, bottom feed wheel 
is driven by (1) 63.9 CID motor and is 10 5/8" diameter x 32" wide

0.00

STANDARD Hydraulic lift cylinder (controlled manually) 0.00
STANDARD Hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with adjustable end chip deflector 0.00
STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge 0.00
STANDARD 37" Diameter  x 24" wide drum with (4) 5/8" X 5 1/2" X 12 1/8" dual edge bolt-on 

knives
0.00

STANDARD Pressure kit for 280HD|1890HD|Intimidator 12XP - Gauge is NOT included 0.00
STANDARD 30 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and 

aluminum sight gauge
0.00

STANDARD 60 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and 
aluminum sight gauge

0.00

STANDARD 6" tubular steel frame with 3/8" x 3" x 6" tubular steel tongue 0.00
STANDARD 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad 0.00
STANDARD Frame / Fender supports 0.00
STANDARD Banded chipper belts 0.00
STANDARD Safety control bar controls forward / neutral / reverse 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating 

without pin in place
0.00

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper 0.00
STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container 0.00
STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 

one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual
0.00

STANDARD Lockable aluminum toolbox 0.00
STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals 0.00

PAINT
333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 

Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)
0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00



N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

990-100312 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

504.90

990-100313 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

1096.50

ENGINE
990-RC1376-957 Caterpillar C7.1L, 275 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes  

3 year / 3,500 engine warranty) (Must select offset bearing pad under add on 
engine options for track or loader units only)

47685.00

990-RC1386-967 Caterpillar C7.1L, 321 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 
2 position reversing fan and 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) (Must select 
offset bearing pad under add on engine options for track or loader units only)

70329.00

990-RC1315-896 Perkins 1206F, 275 horsepower engine with Twin Disc triple plate clutch - Tier 4 
FINAL (Includes 3 year / 3,500 engine warranty) (Only 1 engine available for new 
orders)

48424.50

990-RC1471-053 John Deere 6068HFC09, 300 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL 
(Includes 5 year / 5,000 hour engine warranty) (Must select offset bearing pad 
under add on engine options for track or loader units only)

60945.00

990-RC1301-882 John Deere 6090HFC09, 350 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL 
(Includes 5 year / 5,000 hour engine warranty) (Must select offset bearing pad 
under add on engine options for track or loader units only)

78667.50

990-RC1342-922 Volvo TAD870VE, 315 horsepower engine with SP314 Twin Disc clutch - Tier 4 
FINAL (Includes 2 year / 3,000 hour engine warranty) 

74954.70

CLUTCH
990-100962 Standard manual clutch is included with engine 0.00
700-1000-14 NACD over center (Triple plate clutch) 2422.50
937-1016-27 NACD 14T over center clutch for Cummins engine 3009.00
937-1016-59 NACD 14T over center clutch for John Deere engine 3009.00
OPTION-911-5001-16211 WPT double plate clutch with high drives (Must be selected on track or 

loader units)
11449.50

OPTION-937-5002-10311 WPT triple plate clutch with high drives (Must be selected on track or loader 
units) (275 horsepower)

12234.90

OPTION-937-5001-50314 WPT triple plate clutch with high drives (Must be selected on track or loader 
units) (300 horsepower on up)

18181.50

DRIVE SYSTEM
OPTION-937-5001-07Drive system for engines up to 275  horsepower 1045.50
OPTION-937-5001-08Drive system for engines 300 horsepower and above 3085.50

INFEED
990-1018-22 41" high x 64" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper 

tray, heavy-duty taillight covers, and spring lift assists
0.00

OPTION-937-5001-3341" high x 64" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed 
deflectors (to be selected with 32" wide feed wheels only)

331.50

FEED SYSTEM



990-100763 Model 75 back hoe loader with swing-out operator's console, joystick controls, 60 
gallon fuel and hydraulic tanks, and model 1850 tapered infeed hopper with 30" 
weld on tray. (Must select tandem 10,000 pound axle and (4) 235/75R 17.5" tire 
options.)

32124.90

990-1015-83 Model 75 back hoe loader controlled via wireless radio remote with tether back 
up. 

35694.90

OPTION-937-5001-57Kesla 500 Series Loader controlled via radio remote control (price of remote is 
included with this option). Also includes dual rear hydraulic stabilizers on towable 
units.

66810.00

OPTION-911-5001-17Optional hydraulic bump bar for 64" wide infeed tray with WELD on pan. Includes 
one override mounted on infeed (Specify Radiator Side or Drive Side) (Requires 
specification)

2397.00

AXLE
990-100455 Tandem 7000 pound Torflex EZ lube axles with electric brakes 0.00
OPTION-937-5000-74Tandem 8,000 pound Torflex axles with electric brakes 1887.00
OPTION-937-5000-76Tandem 10,000 pound Torflex axles with electric brakes 3315.00
OPTION-937-5000-77Tandem 10,000 pound Spring axles with air brakes 7293.00
OPTION-937-5000-79Tandem 12,000 pound Leaf Spring axles with electric brake 4335.00

TIRES/RIMS
990-1017-65 (4) ST235/80R 16" tires mounted on 8-bolt white spoke rims (Tire is 

approximately 9.43" wide, tire capacity is 3,520 pounds each) (Tandem 7,000 
pound axles only)

0.00

OPTION-910-5000-12(4) ST235/80R 16â€ tires mounted on 8-bolt Aluminum rims  (Tire is 
approximately 9.43" wide, tire capacity is 3,520 pounds each)  (Tandem 7,000 
pound axles only)e

637.50

OPTION-937-5000-85(4) 235/75R 17.5" Tires Mounted on 8 Bolt HD gray rims (Tandem 8,000 pound 
axles on up)

1402.50

OPTION-937-5000-86(4) 235/75R 17.5â€ Tires mounted on 8-Bolt aluminum rim (Tandem 8,000 
pound axles on up)i

2244.00

FENDERS
990-100425 12" wide steel weld on tandem axle fenders for Tandem 7k axles 0.00
OPTION-937-5001-8514" wide steel weld on tandem axle fenders for Tandem 8k axles  153.00
OPTION-937-5001-8316" wide steel weld on tandem axle fenders for Tandem 10k & 12k axles 178.50
OPTION-937-5000-87Aluminum bolt on tandem axle fenders 382.50

HITCH
990-100274 2 1/2" Wallace Forge pintle hitch 0.00
OPTION-980-5000-523" Buyer's Product pintle hitch 76.50

OPTION-980-5000-513" pintle hitch with Model 20 actuator for hydraulic brake axles 459.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Engine Options

OPTION-920-1000-34Offset bearing pad (Only to be used as an option when an engine calls for it) 2646.90
Feed System Options



OPTION-911-5000-89Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke 
up / down, discharge swivel, discharge flipper up/ down, winch, throttle and 
engine e-stop) (Must select hydraulic swivel discharge w/ flipper and hydraulic 
winch options)

8109.00

OPTION-911-5000-90Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke 
up / down, discharge swivel, discharge flipper up/ down, throttle and engine e-
stop) (Must select hydraulic swivel discharge w/ flipper)

7599.00

OPTION-911-5000-91Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke 
up / down, throttle and engine e-stop) 

7089.00

Battery and Battery Box Options
OPTION-905-8000-10Battery Disconnect Switch 239.70

Infeed Options
OPTION-911-5000-83Clear Infeed Curtain â€“ 64â€ Infeedk 229.50

Tire Options
911-2001-43 Bolt on spare tire mount 142.80
900-5904-76 Spare tire mounted on heavy-duty gray rim (235/75R 17.5") 637.50
OPTION-980-0510-51Weld on spare tire mount (8 bolt rim) 142.80
900-5908-81 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (235/75R 17.5") 841.50
900-5913-90 Spare tire mounted on white spoke rim (235/80R 16") 280.50
900-5913-94 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (235/80R 16") 382.50

Engine Related Options
990-100031 Reversing Auto Feed with digital tach/hour meter (Units with heavy-duty or super-

sized feed system) (Only to be selected Tier 3 engines)
1810.50

OPTION-905-5001-15Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed 
hopper

535.50

OPTION-999-5000-00Fuel Saver (only available on engine with Murphy PV380 controller) 255.00
Discharge Options
OPTION-937-5000-19Special over the top discharge (Folds back hydraulically for transport. Also 

includes hydraulic swivel and flipper)
11985.00

920-1000-30 Stationary discharge system with up & down (50 Degrees) and side to side (50 
Degrees) chip deflector, hydraulically operated. Also includes (1) bottom clean-
out inspection door and replaceable back.

4335.00

OPTION-937-0501-31Clean out and inspection door on transition 178.50
Knife And Parts Options

OPTION-937-5002-12Replaceable Holders With Bolt-On Dual Edge Knives 1479.00
OPTION-937-5000-21Replaceable holders with Babbitted knives 2244.00
OPTION-937-5001-42Replaceable holders with Babbitted knives and counter knives 2805.00
900-9904-38 Additional dual-edge knife 86.70
OPTION-626-5000-35Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) 61.20

OPTION-937-5001-09A.R. plate anvil in lieu of standard 163.20
OPTION-937-5001-20Chip Breaker (3/8â€ Belly Band)n 1530.00



OPTION-626-5000-36Tool kit for Handfed Chippers

Includes:

- Screwdriver set (4 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)

- Â_â€ Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)

- Crescent wrench 

- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 

- Balldriver tool set (13 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive slott���

484.50

990-100112 Debris resistant bearing package in lieu of standard 198.90
1990-wk Intimidator 21XP wear kit (Includes 3 sets of knives, bolts, and nuts/washers, 

along with 1 anvil with hardware, knife sharpener, and anvil gauge)
1173.00

900-6945-62 Extra set of oil, air, and fuel filters for Caterpillar and Perkins 225 and 275 
horsepower engines

219.30

900-3950-58 Additional Hydac hydraulic filter 51.00
Hydraulic Options
OPTION-980-5000-94Dinamic winch with line docking station with electronic joystick feed assist 

(Includes 5/16" diameter x 200' Samson Amsteel blue rope with HD thimble 
installed) (Includes (1) manual rear stabilizer)

5967.00

OPTION-937-5001-55Dual rear hydraulic stabilizers 1887.00
OPTION-980-5000-62Pressure Check Gauge 93.84
OPTION-937-5001-82Stand alone (12 volt) hydraulic oil cooler 2550.00
OPTION-937-5001-84Stand alone (24 volt) hydraulic oil cooler 2805.00

Fuel And Hydraulic Tank Options
990-100162 Electric fuel tank sight gauge mounted on instrument panel 300.90
OPTION-980-100095Shut- off valve for fuel tank 96.90
OPTION-980-5001-44 Lockable padlocks for fuel and hydraulic tanks 25.50

Trailer Related Options
OPTION-980-100090Flag holder for Bolt-on fenders (includes flags) 107.10
OPTION-980-5000-33Flag holder for Weld-on fenders (includes flags) 71.40
OPTION-980-5000-34Single rear manual stabilizer 117.30
OPTION-980-5001-32Dual rear manual stabilizers 198.90
OPTION-905-5000-15 Option 7 Prong (Flat/RV Style) to 6 Prong Coiled Cord 45.90
OPTION-905-5000-2110,000 pound capacity tongue jack with spring return pad 127.50
OPTION-955-5000-01Hydraulic tongue jack with multiple position drop leg 1402.50
OPTION-912-1001-40Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot 91.80



OPTION-905-5000-14(2) Mud Flaps (1/4" x 12" x 18") 96.90
OPTION-937-5000-09Grapple barrel mounted on tongue 1300.50
OPTION-937-5000-6012" longer stationary tongue 153.00

Miscellaneous Options
OPTION-980-5001-03Rubber Wheel Chocks (2) 91.80
OPTION-980-100027Aluminum Bolt On Chock Holders (Does not include chocks) 132.60
OPTION-980-100028Wheel chock holders on fenders (2) - Painted Steel  (weld on) (Does not include 

chocks)
173.40

OPTION-911-5000-164" x 6 1/2" inspection window on belt shield 127.50
OPTION-980-5000-39Pole style cone holder (weld on) 107.10
OPTION-905-5000-71Weld on hoop style cone holder (Not avaiblable on the standard 35" wide 

hopper)
127.50

OPTION-911-2001-42Bolt-on hoop style cone holder 300.90
900-8901-65 Additional Operating & Parts manual (weather proof) 91.80
911-2001-81 Bolt-on Double Cone Holder   357.00
OPTION-937-5001-15Grease gun (10,000 PSI) 91.80
OPTION-915-5000-86Dual Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights 535.50
OPTION-980-1002-22"Preco" Model 7620 Amber Strobe Light with guard 331.50
900-8900-88 Extra chipper operators manual (standard version) 40.80
900-8901-69 Extra chipper operators manual (weather proof) 91.80
OPTION-980-200044Wilton 5 1/2" swivel steel vice, w/ mount 402.90
OPTION-905-5000-59Hydraulic Last Chance Cables 448.80

OPTION-980-1000262 1/2 pound fire extinguisher with mount 96.90

900-8902-75 Combination English / Canadian French decals (Note: these would be the safety 
decals only)

96.90

OPTION-905-5000-32Non skid coating on tongue and all step on areas 178.50
OPTION-911-5001-11 Document Machine Weight 61.20



Bandit Industries
INTIMIDATOR 21XP TRACK (21" DRUM STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT

BASE PRICE
MODEL-21XPTRK Intimidator 21XP Track - (21" Drum Style) Brush Bandit 110313.00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Spring loaded slide box type feed system with (2) horizontal feed wheels. Top 

feed wheel is chain driven and is 15 3/4" diameter x 32" wide, bottom feed wheel 
is driven by (1) 63.9 CID motor and is 10 5/8" diameter x 32" wide

0.00

STANDARD Hydraulic lift cylinder (controlled manually) 0.00
STANDARD 41" high x 64" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper 

tray, heavy-duty taillight covers, and spring lift assists
0.00

STANDARD Hydraulic controlled 270 degree swivel discharge chute with 33" elbow radius 0.00
STANDARD Hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with adjustable end chip deflector 0.00
STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge 0.00
STANDARD 37" Diameter  x 24" wide drum with (4) 5/8" X 5 1/2" X 12 1/8" dual edge bolt-on 

knives
0.00

STANDARD Hydraulic pressure check kit (Gauge is included) 0.00
STANDARD Stand alone hydraulic oil cooler 0.00
STANDARD 50 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler caps, and 

aluminum sight gauge
0.00

STANDARD 50 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and 
aluminum sight gauge

0.00

STANDARD Radio remote control with tether back-up (controls following functions: track 
forward/reverse, track left/right, discharge swivel left/right (n/a on stationary 
discharge), discharge deflector up/down, yoke up/down, feed forward/reverse, 
throttle, engine e

0.00

STANDARD Yoke lift cylinder (controlled by radio remote) 0.00
STANDARD Lockable aluminum toolbox 0.00
STANDARD Safety control bar controls forward / neutral / reverse 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating 

without pin in place
0.00

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper 0.00
STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container 0.00
STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 

one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual
0.00

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals 0.00
STANDARD Banded chipper belts 0.00

PAINT
333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 

Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)
0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00



333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

990-100312 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

504.90

990-100313 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

1096.50

ENGINE
990-RC1342-922 Volvo TAD870VE, 315 horsepower engine with SP314 Twin Disc clutch - Tier 4 

FINAL (Includes 2 year / 3,000 hour engine warranty) 
74954.70

990-RC1376-957 Caterpillar C7.1L, 275 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes  
3 year / 3,500 engine warranty) (Must select offset bearing pad under add on 
engine options for track or loader units only)

47685.00

990-RC1386-967 Caterpillar C7.1L, 321 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 
2 position reversing fan and 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) (Must select 
offset bearing pad under add on engine options for track or loader units only)

70329.00

990-RC1471-053 John Deere 6068HFC09, 300 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL 
(Includes 5 year / 5,000 hour engine warranty) (Must select offset bearing pad 
under add on engine options for track or loader units only)

60945.00

990-RC1301-882 John Deere 6090HFC09, 350 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL 
(Includes 5 year / 5,000 hour engine warranty) (Must select offset bearing pad 
under add on engine options for track or loader units only)

78667.50

CONTROL SYSTEM OPTIONS
CLUTCH

990-100962 Standard manual clutch is included with engine 0.00
OPTION-937-5002-10311 WPT triple plate clutch with high drives (Must be selected on track or loader 

units) (275 horsepower)
12234.90

OPTION-937-5001-50314 WPT triple plate clutch with high drives (Must be selected on track or loader 
units) (300 horsepower on up)

18181.50

DRIVE SYSTEM
OPTION-937-5001-07Drive system for engines up to 275  horsepower 1045.50
OPTION-937-5001-08Drive system for engines 300 horsepower and above 3085.50

TRACK
990-1014-57 Caterpillar 308CR steel track undercarriage (Triple grouser, 450MM) 0.00
990-1014-58 Caterpillar 307 rubber track system (Two speed, 450MM or 17.71" wide) 12234.90
990-1013-71 Caterpillar 312B steel track system (Two speed, triple grouser, 500MM or 19.68" 

wide) (Note: machine will be over width with this track set-up)
7395.00

INFEED
OPTION-937-5001-3341" high x 64" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed 

deflectors (to be selected with 32" wide feed wheels only)
331.50



FEED SYSTEM
990-1015-83 Model 75 back hoe loader controlled via wireless radio remote with tether back 

up. 
35694.90

OPTION-937-5001-57Kesla 500 Series Loader controlled via radio remote control (price of remote is 
included with this option). Also includes dual rear hydraulic stabilizers on towable 
units.

66810.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Engine Options

OPTION-920-1000-34Offset bearing pad (Only to be used as an option when an engine calls for it) 2646.90
Battery and Battery Box Options

OPTION-905-8000-10Battery Disconnect Switch 239.70
Engine Related Options

990-100031 Reversing Auto Feed with digital tach/hour meter (Units with heavy-duty or super-
sized feed system) (Only to be selected Tier 3 engines)

1810.50

OPTION-905-5001-15Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed 
hopper

535.50

OPTION-999-5000-00Fuel Saver (only available on engine with Murphy PV380 controller) 255.00
Discharge Options
OPTION-937-5000-19Special over the top discharge (Folds back hydraulically for transport. Also 

includes hydraulic swivel and flipper)
11985.00

OPTION-937-0501-31Clean out and inspection door on transition 178.50
Knife And Parts Options

OPTION-937-5002-12Replaceable Holders With Bolt-On Dual Edge Knives 1479.00
OPTION-937-5000-21Replaceable holders with Babbitted knives 2244.00
OPTION-937-5001-42Replaceable holders with Babbitted knives and counter knives 2805.00
900-9904-38 Additional dual-edge knife 86.70
OPTION-626-5000-35Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) 61.20

990-100115 A.R. plate anvil in lieu of standard 163.20
OPTION-937-5001-20Chip Breaker (3/8â€ Belly Band)n 1530.00



OPTION-626-5000-36Tool kit for Handfed Chippers

Includes:

- Screwdriver set (4 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)

- Â_â€ Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)

- Crescent wrench 

- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 

- Balldriver tool set (13 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive slotte e

484.50

Hydraulic Options
OPTION-980-5000-94Dinamic winch with line docking station with electronic joystick feed assist 

(Includes 5/16" diameter x 200' Samson Amsteel blue rope with HD thimble 
installed) (Includes (1) manual rear stabilizer)

5967.00

990-100753 Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment 535.50
Fuel And Hydraulic Tank Options

990-100124 Shut- off valve for fuel tank 96.90
OPTION-980-5001-44 Lockable padlocks for fuel and hydraulic tanks 25.50

Miscellaneous Options
990-100128 Hydraulic Last Chance Cables 448.80
OPTION-905-5000-71Weld on hoop style cone holder (Not avaiblable on the standard 35" wide 

hopper)
127.50

OPTION-911-2001-42Bolt-on hoop style cone holder 300.90
911-2001-81 Bolt-on Double Cone Holder   357.00
OPTION-937-5001-15Grease gun (10,000 PSI) 91.80
OPTION-915-5000-86Dual Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights 535.50
OPTION-980-5000-39Pole style cone holder (weld on) 107.10
OPTION-980-5000-40Pole style cone holder (bolt-on) 234.60
900-8900-87 Extra operators manual (standard version) 40.80
900-8900-87 Extra operators manual (standard version) 40.80
900-8901-68 Extra engine operators manual 91.80
OPTION-980-1000262 1/2 pound fire extinguisher with mount 96.90

OPTION-911-5001-11 Document Machine Weight 61.20



Bandit Industries
MODEL 65 KIT
BASE PRICE
Model-65 Kit Model 65 Kit 11424.00
ADD-ON OPTIONS
Fuel And Hydraulic Tank Options
OPTION-980-5001-44 Lockable padlocks for fuel and hydraulic tanks 25.50
Miscellaneous Options
OPTION-911-5001-11 Document Machine Weight 61.20



Bandit Industries
MODEL 65XP (6" DISC STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT

BASE PRICE
MODEL-65 Model 65XP - (6" Disc Style) Brush Bandit 15126.60

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Hinged yoke assembly with a single 10 5/8" diameter x 11 1/2" wide feed wheel 0.00
STANDARD Top feed wheel jack mount with locking pin to raise & lock top feed wheel using 

tongue jack
0.00

STANDARD 24" high x 42" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed tray 0.00
STANDARD 1/4" x 7' long safety chains and hooks 0.00
STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge 0.00
STANDARD 360 degree manual swivel discharge with 12" adjustable chip deflector 0.00
STANDARD 26" diameter x 3/4" thick (2 knife pocket) chipper disc, each pocket equipped 

with (1) 1/2" x 4" x 7 1/4" dual edge knife.
0.00

STANDARD Pressure check kit for 65|75 - Single Wheel - Gauge is NOT included 0.00
STANDARD Rubber shock mounted 7 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug 0.00
STANDARD Flambeau polymer 7 gallon fuel tank (standard on GAS engines only, diesel 

engines will get the 8 gallon steel fuel tank)
0.00

STANDARD Sight gauge for fuel and hydraulic tank 0.00
STANDARD 3/16" x 2" x 4" rectangular tubing with a 1/4" x 2" x 4" tubular tongue 0.00
STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled 

power cord & protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance 
lights with reflectors.

0.00

STANDARD 2,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad 0.00
STANDARD Safety control bar controls forward / neutral / reverse 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating 

without pin in place
0.00

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container 0.00
STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals 0.00
STANDARD Banded chipper belts 0.00
STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 

one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual
0.00

STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables 0.00
PAINT

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00



333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

990-100300 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

255.00

990-100301 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

550.80

ENGINE
990-RC0839-421 Kohler CH740, 25 horsepower gas engine (Includes 3 year / 2,000 hour engine 

warranty)
2473.50

990-RC0949-531 Kohler CH980, 35 horsepower gas engine (Includes 3 year / 2,000 hour engine 
warranty)

3417.00

990-RC1194-775A Kohler CH1000, 37 horsepower gas engine (direct drive - NO clutch) (Model 
65/75) (Includes 3 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty)

3825.00

990-RC1166-747 Briggs & Stratton 27 horsepower gas engine 2397.00
990-RC0747-328 Vanguard 613477, 35 horsepower gas engine 3085.50
990-RC1521-103 Kubota D1803-CR, 49.6 horsepower engine with NACD Spring loaded clutch - 

Tier 4 FINAL (2 year / 2,000 hour warranty)
16473.00

FEED SYSTEM
OPTION-626-5000-67Optional hydraulic bump bar for 42" wide infeed tray with one override mounted 

on infeed (specify curbside or roadside)
1606.50

OPTION-626-5000-07Dual feed wheels (Top feed wheel is 10 5/8" diameter x 11 1/2" wide, bottom 
feed wheel is 6 1/2" diameter x 11 1/2" wide).

1504.50

AXLE
990-100439 Single 2,200 pound non-brake Torflex EZ lube axle  (standard axle for all gas 

engines)
0.00

626-5000-09 Single 3,500 pound electric brake Torflex EZ lube axle  (in lieu of 3,500 pound 
non-electric brake axle )

423.30

OPTION-626-100037Single 3,500 pound non-brake Torflex EZ lube axle 285.60
OPTION-907-5000-04Single 3,500 pound Torflex EZ lube axle with hydraulic brakes 861.90

TIRES/RIMS
990-100403 (2) 20.5 x 8" x 10" tires mounted on 5-bolt white solid rims (standard tires for 

2,200 pound axle)
0.00

626-5000-17 (2) P-185 x 14" tires mounted on 5-bolt white modular rims  (must select with 
3,500 pound axle upgrade)

132.60

FENDERS
990-100411 10 gauge steel weld on fenders  (standard fenders for 2,200 pound axle with 

20.5" x 8" x 10" tires)
0.00

626-5000-18 Aluminum bolt on fenders  (in lieu of 10 gauge steel fenders) 219.30
OPTION-626-5000-16Heavy-duty steel weld on fenders 127.50

HITCH
990-100276 2" Fulton ball hitch 0.00
OPTION-626-5000-132" Adjustable Croftball Hitch 96.90
OPTION-626-5000-222 1/2" pintle hitch 76.50



OPTION-626-5000-123" Buyer's Product pintle hitch 76.50
OPTION-980-5000-132" Bulldog ball hitch 76.50
OPTION-980-0505-332 5/16" Bulldog hitch 122.40
OPTION-626-5000-152 5/16" ball hitch with Model 20 actuator for hydraulic brake axles (18" shorter 

tongue)
459.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Feed System Options

OPTION-626-5000-48Double teeth on bottom feed wheel (11" wide feed wheel) **(ONLY AVAILABLE 
WITH DUAL FEED WHEELS)**

132.60

Battery and Battery Box Options
OPTION-905-8000-10Battery Disconnect Switch 239.70

Tire Options
OPTION-626-5000-27Spare tire mounted on white solid rim (20.5 x 8 x 10") 127.50
OPTION-626-5000-28Spare tire mounted on white modular rim (P185 x 14") 178.50
OPTION-626-5000-29Bolt on spare tire mount 142.80

Engine Related Options
OPTION-626-5000-30Engine top cover (Gas engines only - Briggs, Kohler, Vanguard,etc.) (Only 

available for the following engines: Kohler, Vanguard, Wisconsin, Hatz, and 
Deutz.)

331.50

OPTION-907-5000-13Shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed hopper 484.50
OPTION-626-1000-86Auto feed (non-reversing) with IEC tach 841.50
Discharge Options
OPTION-626-5000-34Hand crank height adjustable discharge with 33" elbow radius 331.50
OPTION-626-5000-32Hand crank swivel discharge with 12" adjustable chip deflector 484.50

Knife And Parts Options
990-100115 A.R. plate anvil in lieu of standard 163.20
500-0000-52 Model 65 wear kit (Includes 3 sets of knives, bolts, and nuts/washers, along with 

1 anvil with hardware, knife sharpener, and anvil gauge)
331.50

986-0501-22 Tool kit to change knives for 1/2" bolt 107.10
OPTION-626-5000-37Additional dual-edge knife 57.38
OPTION-626-5000-35Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) 61.20



OPTION-626-5000-36Tool kit for Handfed Chippers

Includes:

- Screwdriver set (4 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)

- Â_â€ Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)

- Crescent wrench 

- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 

- Balldriver tool set (13 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive slottens

484.50

Hydraulic Options
OPTION-980-5000-62Pressure Check Gauge 93.84
OPTION-980-100123Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (note: this option is 

standard on all track machines with the Bandit control panel)
290.70

Fuel And Hydraulic Tank Options
OPTION-626-5000-068 gallon steel fuel tank in lieu of standard (must be selected with diesel engines) 147.90
907-2000-43 Lockable filler cap for Flambeau plastic tank 71.40
OPTION-905-5000-23Gate valve for hydraulic tank 132.60
OPTION-980-5001-44 Lockable padlocks for fuel and hydraulic tanks 25.50
OPTION-980-100095Shut- off valve for fuel tank 96.90

Trailer Related Options
990-300062 12" longer stationary tongue 153.00
OPTION-626-100054Heavy-duty enclosed Lexan taillight covers 122.40
990-100089 7-PRONG (Flat Pin/RV-Style) Male trailer plug 45.90
OPTION-911-5000-098,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (includes 

standard jack)
357.00

OPTION-980-5000-33Flag holder for Weld-on fenders (includes flags) 71.40
OPTION-980-100090Flag holder for Bolt-on fenders (includes flags) 107.10
OPTION-626-5000-25Rear Stabilizer - 65/75 76.50
OPTION-905-5000-15 Option 7 Prong (Flat/RV Style) to 6 Prong Coiled Cord 45.90
OPTION-905-5000-2110,000 pound capacity tongue jack with spring return pad 127.50
OPTION-905-5000-14(2) Mud Flaps (1/4" x 12" x 18") 96.90
OPTION-912-1001-40Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot 91.80

Miscellaneous Options
OPTION-980-100027Aluminum Bolt On Chock Holders (Does not include chocks) 132.60
990-100134 Extra engine operators manual 91.80
990-100691 Rental package (Includes: DVD and rental validation form) 76.50



OPTION-911-5000-164" x 6 1/2" inspection window on belt shield 127.50
900-8903-16 Combination English / European French decals (Note: these would be the safety 

decals only)
86.70

OPTION-937-5001-15Grease gun (10,000 PSI) 91.80
OPTION-980-100028Wheel chock holders on fenders (2) - Painted Steel  (weld on) (Does not include 

chocks)
173.40

OPTION-980-5001-03Rubber Wheel Chocks (2) 91.80
OPTION-911-5001-11 Document Machine Weight 61.20
OPTION-980-200044Wilton 5 1/2" swivel steel vice, w/ mount 402.90
OPTION-905-5000-59Hydraulic Last Chance Cables 448.80

OPTION-980-1000262 1/2 pound fire extinguisher with mount 96.90

OPTION-937-5001-86Lockable aluminum tool box 229.50
900-8910-38 Combination English / Canadian French decals (Note: these would be the safety 

decals only)
81.60



Bandit Industries
MODEL 65XP CB (6" DISC STYLE) CHIPPER / CHIP BOX COMBO UNIT

BASE PRICE
MODEL-CB65 Model 65XP CB - (6" Disc Style) Chipper / Chip Box Combo Unit 35394.00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Hinged yoke assembly with a single 10 5/8" diameter x 11 1/2" wide feed wheel 0.00
STANDARD Top feed wheel jack mount with locking pin to raise & lock top feed wheel using 

tongue jack
0.00

STANDARD 24" high x 42" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed tray 0.00
STANDARD 360 degree chipper turntable with spring loaded lock pin 0.00
STANDARD 8.5 cubic yard hydraulic powered chip box w/ dual rear side opening doors. 0.00
STANDARD 360 degree manual swivel discharge with 12" adjustable chip deflector 0.00
STANDARD 26" diameter x 3/4" thick (2 knife pocket) chipper disc, each pocket equipped 

with (1) 1/2" x 4" x 7 1/4" dual edge knife.
0.00

STANDARD Pressure check kit for 65|75 - Single Wheel - Gauge is NOT included 0.00
STANDARD Pressure check kit for 65|75 - Dual Wheel - Gauge is NOT included 0.00
STANDARD 7 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug and aluminium sight gauge 0.00
STANDARD Flambeau polymer 7 gallon fuel tank (standard on GAS engines only, diesel 

engines will get the 8 gallon steel fuel tank)
0.00

STANDARD 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad 0.00
STANDARD 3/16" x 2" x 6" rectangular tubing with a 1/4" x 3" x 6" tubular tongue 0.00
STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled 

power cord & protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance 
lights with reflectors.

0.00

STANDARD Safety control bar controls forward / neutral / reverse 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating 

without pin in place
0.00

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper 0.00
STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container 0.00
STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 

one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual
0.00

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals 0.00
PAINT

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00



N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

990-100304 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

872.10

990-100305 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

1922.70

ENGINE
990-RC0839-421 Kohler CH740, 25 horsepower gas engine (Includes 3 year / 2,000 hour engine 

warranty)
2473.50

990-RC0747-328 Vanguard 613477, 35 horsepower gas engine 3085.50
990-RC0949-531 Kohler CH980, 35 horsepower gas engine (Includes 3 year / 2,000 hour engine 

warranty)
3417.00

AXLE
990-1015-51 Tandem 7,000 pound Spring axles with electric brakes 0.00

TIRES/RIMS
990-1017-65 (4) ST235/80R 16" tires mounted on 8-bolt white spoke rims (Tire is 

approximately 9.43" wide, tire capacity is 3,520 pounds each) (Tandem 7,000 
pound axles only)

0.00

OPTION-910-5000-12(4) ST235/80R 16â€ tires mounted on 8-bolt Aluminum rims  (Tire is 
approximately 9.43" wide, tire capacity is 3,520 pounds each)  (Tandem 7,000 
pound axles only)s

637.50

HITCH
990-100274 2 1/2" Wallace Forge pintle hitch 0.00
990-100173 3" Buyer's Product pintle hitch 76.50

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Battery and Battery Box Options

OPTION-905-8000-10Battery Disconnect Switch 239.70
Infeed Options

990-300009 Rubber infeed curtain for infeed hopper  209.10
Tire Options

990-100183 Spare tire mounted on white spoke rim (245/75R 16") 280.50
900-5913-94 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (235/80R 16") 382.50
OPTION-910-5000-13Spare tire mount 142.80

Engine Related Options
OPTION-626-5000-30Engine top cover (Gas engines only - Briggs, Kohler, Vanguard,etc.) (Only 

available for the following engines: Kohler, Vanguard, Wisconsin, Hatz, and 
Deutz.)

331.50

990-100029 Automatic feed system governor with digital tach/hour meter (non-reversing) 841.50
Knife And Parts Options

900-9902-00 Additional dual-edge knife  35.70
990-100115 A.R. plate anvil in lieu of standard 163.20
990-100190 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) 61.20



900-9916-36 Tool kit for Handfed Chippers

Includes:

- Screwdriver set (4 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)

- Â_â€ Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)

- Crescent wrench 

- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 

- Balldriver tool set (13 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive slott���

484.50

Hydraulic Options
990-100053 Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (for units without autofeed) 331.50
OPTION-980-5000-62Pressure Check Gauge 93.84

Fuel And Hydraulic Tank Options
990-100120 Sight gauge for fuel and hydraulic tank 117.30
990-100121 Sight gauge for fuel and hydraulic tank 117.30
990-100124 Shut- off valve for fuel tank 96.90
OPTION-626-5000-068 gallon steel fuel tank in lieu of standard (must be selected with diesel engines) 147.90
OPTION-905-5000-23Gate valve for hydraulic tank 132.60

Trailer Related Options
990-100088 7-PRONG (Round Pin) Male trailer plug 51.00
990-100089 7-PRONG (Flat Pin/RV-Style) Male trailer plug 45.90
OPTION-980-5000-33Flag holder for Weld-on fenders (includes flags) 71.40
OPTION-980-100090Flag holder for Bolt-on fenders (includes flags) 107.10
OPTION-980-5001-32Dual rear manual stabilizers 198.90
OPTION-912-1001-40Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot 91.80

OPTION-905-5000-2110,000 pound capacity tongue jack with spring return pad 127.50
Miscellaneous Options

990-100134 Extra engine operators manual 91.80
990-100136 2 1/2 pound fire extinguisher with mount 96.90
911-1000-08 Lockable aluminum tool box 142.80
OPTION-980-5000-39Pole style cone holder (weld on) 107.10
990-100135 Wilton 5 1/2" swivel steel vice, w/ mount 402.90
990-100128 Hydraulic Last Chance Cables 448.80
OPTION-937-5001-15Grease gun (10,000 PSI) 91.80
OPTION-915-5000-86Dual Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights 535.50
OPTION-980-100027Aluminum Bolt On Chock Holders (Does not include chocks) 132.60



OPTION-980-100028Wheel chock holders on fenders (2) - Painted Steel  (weld on) (Does not include 
chocks)

173.40

OPTION-905-5000-71Weld on hoop style cone holder (Not avaiblable on the standard 35" wide 
hopper)

127.50

OPTION-980-5000-40Pole style cone holder (bolt-on) 234.60
OPTION-911-2001-42Bolt-on hoop style cone holder 300.90
911-2001-81 Bolt-on Double Cone Holder   357.00
OPTION-980-5001-03Rubber Wheel Chocks (2) 91.80
OPTION-911-5001-11 Document Machine Weight 61.20



Bandit Industries
MODEL 65XP PTO 3-POINT HITCH UNIT (6" DISC STYLE) PTO BRUSH BANDIT

BASE PRICE
MODEL-65PTO Model 65XP PTO 3-Point Hitch Unit - (6" Disc Style) PTO Brush Bandit 13005.00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Hinged yoke assembly with a single 10 5/8" diameter x 11 1/2" wide feed wheel 0.00
STANDARD Top feed wheel jack mount with locking pin to raise & lock top feed wheel using 

tongue jack
0.00

STANDARD 29" high x 42" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray 0.00
STANDARD Category 1 hitch with (3/4" top and 7/8" bottom pins) 0.00
STANDARD Drive for 540 RPM tractor PTO (for suggested horsepower please refer to bid 

specifications)
0.00

STANDARD 360 degree manual swivel discharge with 12" adjustable chip deflector 0.00
STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge 0.00
STANDARD 26" diameter x 3/4" thick (2 knife pocket) chipper disc, each pocket equipped 

with (1) 1/2" x 4" x 7 1/4" dual edge knife.
0.00

STANDARD Pressure check kit for 65|75 - Single Wheel - Gauge is NOT included 0.00
STANDARD Pressure check kit for 65|75 - Dual Wheel - Gauge is NOT included 0.00
STANDARD Safety control bar controls forward / neutral / reverse 0.00
STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper 0.00
STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container 0.00
STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 

one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual
0.00

STANDARD Drive Shaft to connect chipper to tractor is NOT included 0.00
PAINT

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

990-100300 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

255.00

990-100301 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

550.80

FEED SYSTEM



990-100060 Dual feed wheels (Top feed wheel is 10 5/8" diameter x 11 1/2" wide, bottom 
feed wheel is 6 1/2" diameter x 11 1/2" wide).

1504.50

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Feed System Options

OPTION-626-5000-48Double teeth on bottom feed wheel (11" wide feed wheel) **(ONLY AVAILABLE 
WITH DUAL FEED WHEELS)**

132.60

Battery and Battery Box Options
OPTION-905-8000-10Battery Disconnect Switch 239.70

PTO Options
990-100005 Drive system for 1,000 RPM tractor PTO 433.50
980-300324 1 3/8" diameter drive shaft with 6 tooth spline adaptor 357.00
990-100007 Telescoping adjustable legs for 3-point hitch unit 1004.70

Engine Related Options
990-100029 Automatic feed system governor with digital tach/hour meter (non-reversing) 841.50
Discharge Options
990-100102 Stops on discharge - 270 degree turn. 40.80
OPTION-626-5000-32Hand crank swivel discharge with 12" adjustable chip deflector 484.50

Knife And Parts Options
900-9902-00 Additional dual-edge knife  35.70
990-100115 A.R. plate anvil in lieu of standard 163.20
990-100190 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) 61.20
900-9916-36 Tool kit for Handfed Chippers

Includes:

- Screwdriver set (4 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)

- Â_â€ Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)

- Crescent wrench 

- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 

- Balldriver tool set (13 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive slott���

484.50

Hydraulic Options
990-100053 Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (for units without autofeed) 331.50
OPTION-980-5000-62Pressure Check Gauge 93.84

Fuel And Hydraulic Tank Options
990-100121 Sight gauge for fuel and hydraulic tank 117.30
OPTION-905-5000-23Gate valve for hydraulic tank 132.60
OPTION-980-5001-44 Lockable padlocks for fuel and hydraulic tanks 25.50

Trailer Related Options



OPTION-980-5000-34Single rear manual stabilizer 117.30
OPTION-980-5001-32Dual rear manual stabilizers 198.90

Miscellaneous Options
990-100136 2 1/2 pound fire extinguisher with mount 96.90
900-8903-16 Combination English / European French decals (Note: these would be the safety 

decals only)
86.70

OPTION-937-5001-15Grease gun (10,000 PSI) 91.80
OPTION-915-5000-86Dual Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights 535.50
OPTION-911-5001-11 Document Machine Weight 61.20



Bandit Industries
MODEL 65XP PTO TRAILERIZED UNIT (6" DISC STYLE) PTO BRUSH BANDIT

BASE PRICE
MODEL-65PTO-T Model 65XP PTO Trailerized Unit - (6" Disc Style) PTO Brush Bandit 13005.00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Hinged yoke assembly with a single 10 5/8" diameter x 11 1/2" wide feed wheel 0.00
STANDARD Top feed wheel jack mount with locking pin to raise & lock top feed wheel using 

tongue jack
0.00

STANDARD 29" high x 42" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray 0.00
STANDARD Single 2,200# axle with (2) 20.5 x 8 x 10, load range "D" tires for PTO units 0.00
STANDARD 2" ball hitch for PTO units 0.00
STANDARD 5,000 pound side crank tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad for PTO units 0.00
STANDARD Drive for 540 RPM tractor PTO (for suggested horsepower please refer to bid 

specifications)
0.00

STANDARD 360 degree manual swivel discharge with 12" adjustable chip deflector 0.00
STANDARD 26" diameter x 3/4" thick (2 knife pocket) chipper disc, each pocket equipped 

with (1) 1/2" x 4" x 7 1/4" dual edge knife.
0.00

STANDARD Pressure check kit for 65|75 - Single Wheel - Gauge is NOT included 0.00
STANDARD Pressure check kit for 65|75 - Dual Wheel - Gauge is NOT included 0.00
STANDARD Safety control bar controls forward / neutral / reverse 0.00
STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper 0.00
STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container 0.00
STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 

one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual
0.00

STANDARD Drive Shaft to connect chipper to tractor is NOT included 0.00
PAINT

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

990-100300 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

255.00

990-100301 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

550.80

FEED SYSTEM



990-100060 Dual feed wheels (Top feed wheel is 10 5/8" diameter x 11 1/2" wide, bottom 
feed wheel is 6 1/2" diameter x 11 1/2" wide).

1504.50

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Battery and Battery Box Options

OPTION-905-8000-10Battery Disconnect Switch 239.70
PTO Options

990-100002 Fender for trailerized pto unit 300.90
990-100005 Drive system for 1,000 RPM tractor PTO 433.50
980-300324 1 3/8" diameter drive shaft with 6 tooth spline adaptor 357.00

Engine Related Options
990-100029 Automatic feed system governor with digital tach/hour meter (non-reversing) 841.50
Discharge Options
OPTION-626-5000-32Hand crank swivel discharge with 12" adjustable chip deflector 484.50

Knife And Parts Options
900-9902-00 Additional dual-edge knife  35.70
990-100115 A.R. plate anvil in lieu of standard 163.20
990-100190 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) 61.20
900-9916-36 Tool kit for Handfed Chippers

Includes:

- Screwdriver set (4 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)

- Â_â€ Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)

- Crescent wrench 

- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 

- Balldriver tool set (13 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive slott���

484.50

Hydraulic Options
990-100053 Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (for units without autofeed) 331.50
OPTION-980-5000-62Pressure Check Gauge 93.84

Fuel And Hydraulic Tank Options
990-100121 Sight gauge for fuel and hydraulic tank 117.30
OPTION-905-5000-23Gate valve for hydraulic tank 132.60
OPTION-980-5001-44 Lockable padlocks for fuel and hydraulic tanks 25.50

Trailer Related Options
OPTION-980-5000-34Single rear manual stabilizer 117.30
OPTION-980-5001-32Dual rear manual stabilizers 198.90

Miscellaneous Options
990-100136 2 1/2 pound fire extinguisher with mount 96.90



900-8903-16 Combination English / European French decals (Note: these would be the safety 
decals only)

86.70

OPTION-937-5001-15Grease gun (10,000 PSI) 91.80
OPTION-915-5000-86Dual Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights 535.50
OPTION-911-5001-11 Document Machine Weight 61.20



Bandit Industries
MODEL 75 KIT
BASE PRICE
Model-75 Kit Model 75 Kit 13056.00
ADD-ON OPTIONS
Fuel And Hydraulic Tank Options
OPTION-980-5001-44 Lockable padlocks for fuel and hydraulic tanks 25.50
Miscellaneous Options
OPTION-911-5001-11 Document Machine Weight 61.20



Bandit Industries
MODEL 75XP (7" DISC STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT

BASE PRICE
MODEL-75 Model 75XP - (7" Disc Style) Brush Bandit 15361.20

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Hinged yoke assembly with a single 10 5/8" diameter x 11 1/2" wide feed wheel 0.00
STANDARD Top feed wheel jack mount with locking pin to raise & lock top feed wheel using 

tongue jack
0.00

STANDARD 24" high x 42" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed tray 0.00
STANDARD 360 degree manual swivel discharge with 12" adjustable chip deflector 0.00
STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge 0.00
STANDARD 26" diameter x 3/4" thick (2 knife pocket) chipper disc, each pocket equipped 

with (1) 1/2" x 4" x 8 3/8" dual edge knife.
0.00

STANDARD Pressure check kit for 65|75 - Single Wheel - Gauge is NOT included 0.00
STANDARD Rubber shock mounted 7 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug 0.00
STANDARD Flambeau polymer 7 gallon fuel tank (standard on GAS engines only, diesel 

engines will get the 8 gallon steel fuel tank)
0.00

STANDARD Sight gauge for fuel and hydraulic tank 0.00
STANDARD 3/16" x 2" x 4" rectangular tubing with a 1/4" x 2" x 4" tubular tongue 0.00
STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled 

power cord & protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance 
lights with reflectors.

0.00

STANDARD 2,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad 0.00
STANDARD Safety control bar controls forward / neutral / reverse 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating 

without pin in place
0.00

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper 0.00
STANDARD (1) Last chance safety pull cable 0.00
STANDARD Banded chipper belts 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container 0.00
STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 

one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual
0.00

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals 0.00
PAINT

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00



N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

990-100300 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

255.00

990-100301 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

550.80

ENGINE
990-RC0839-421 Kohler CH740, 25 horsepower gas engine (Includes 3 year / 2,000 hour engine 

warranty)
2473.50

990-RC0949-531 Kohler CH980, 35 horsepower gas engine (Includes 3 year / 2,000 hour engine 
warranty)

3417.00

990-RC1194-775A Kohler CH1000, 37 horsepower gas engine (direct drive - NO clutch) (Model 
65/75) (Includes 3 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty)

3825.00

990-RC1166-747 Briggs & Stratton 27 horsepower gas engine 2397.00
990-RC0747-328 Vanguard 613477, 35 horsepower gas engine 3085.50
990-RC1521-103 Kubota D1803-CR, 49.6 horsepower engine with NACD Spring loaded clutch - 

Tier 4 FINAL (2 year / 2,000 hour warranty)
16473.00

FEED SYSTEM
990-100060 Dual feed wheels (Top feed wheel is 10 5/8" diameter x 11 1/2" wide, bottom 

feed wheel is 6 1/2" diameter x 11 1/2" wide).
1504.50

OPTION-626-5000-67Optional hydraulic bump bar for 42" wide infeed tray with one override mounted 
on infeed (specify curbside or roadside)

1606.50

AXLE
990-100439 Single 2,200 pound non-brake Torflex EZ lube axle  (standard axle for all gas 

engines)
0.00

626-5000-09 Single 3,500 pound electric brake Torflex EZ lube axle  (in lieu of 3,500 pound 
non-electric brake axle )

423.30

OPTION-626-100037Single 3,500 pound non-brake Torflex EZ lube axle 285.60
OPTION-907-5000-04Single 3,500 pound Torflex EZ lube axle with hydraulic brakes 861.90

TIRES/RIMS
990-100403 (2) 20.5 x 8" x 10" tires mounted on 5-bolt white solid rims (standard tires for 

2,200 pound axle)
0.00

626-5000-17 (2) P-185 x 14" tires mounted on 5-bolt white modular rims  (must select with 
3,500 pound axle upgrade)

132.60

FENDERS
990-100411 10 gauge steel weld on fenders  (standard fenders for 2,200 pound axle with 

20.5" x 8" x 10" tires)
0.00

626-5000-18 Aluminum bolt on fenders  (in lieu of 10 gauge steel fenders) 219.30
OPTION-626-5000-16Heavy-duty steel weld on fenders 127.50

HITCH
990-100276 2" Fulton ball hitch 0.00
OPTION-980-5000-132" Bulldog ball hitch 76.50
OPTION-626-5000-132" Adjustable Croftball Hitch 96.90
OPTION-626-5000-222 1/2" pintle hitch 76.50



OPTION-980-5000-142 5/16" Bulldog ball hitch 76.50

OPTION-626-5000-143" pintle hitch with Model 20 actuator for hydraulic brake axles (18" shorter 
tongue)

459.00

OPTION-626-5000-152 5/16" ball hitch with Model 20 actuator for hydraulic brake axles (18" shorter 
tongue)

459.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Feed System Options

OPTION-626-5000-48Double teeth on bottom feed wheel (11" wide feed wheel) **(ONLY AVAILABLE 
WITH DUAL FEED WHEELS)**

132.60

Battery and Battery Box Options
OPTION-905-8000-10Battery Disconnect Switch 239.70

Tire Options
OPTION-626-5000-27Spare tire mounted on white solid rim (20.5 x 8 x 10") 127.50
OPTION-626-5000-29Bolt on spare tire mount 142.80
OPTION-626-5000-28Spare tire mounted on white modular rim (P185 x 14") 178.50

Engine Related Options
OPTION-626-5000-30Engine top cover (Gas engines only - Briggs, Kohler, Vanguard,etc.) (Only 

available for the following engines: Kohler, Vanguard, Wisconsin, Hatz, and 
Deutz.)

331.50

OPTION-907-5000-13Shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed hopper 484.50
OPTION-626-1000-86Auto feed (non-reversing) with IEC tach 841.50
Discharge Options
OPTION-626-5000-34Hand crank height adjustable discharge with 33" elbow radius 331.50
OPTION-626-5000-32Hand crank swivel discharge with 12" adjustable chip deflector 484.50

Knife And Parts Options
OPTION-907-5000-14Feedwheel debris package 127.50
986-0501-22 Tool kit to change knives for 1/2" bolt 107.10
OPTION-626-5000-35Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) 61.20

OPTION-626-5000-37Additional dual-edge knife 57.38



OPTION-626-5000-36Tool kit for Handfed Chippers

Includes:

- Screwdriver set (4 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)

- Â_â€ Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)

- Crescent wrench 

- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 

- Balldriver tool set (13 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive slott���

484.50

Hydraulic Options
OPTION-980-5000-62Pressure Check Gauge 93.84
OPTION-980-100123Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (note: this option is 

standard on all track machines with the Bandit control panel)
290.70

Fuel And Hydraulic Tank Options
OPTION-626-5000-068 gallon steel fuel tank in lieu of standard (must be selected with diesel engines) 147.90
907-2000-43 Lockable filler cap for Flambeau plastic tank 71.40
OPTION-905-5000-23Gate valve for hydraulic tank 132.60
OPTION-980-5001-44 Lockable padlocks for fuel and hydraulic tanks 25.50
OPTION-980-100095Shut- off valve for fuel tank 96.90

Trailer Related Options
OPTION-626-100054Heavy-duty enclosed Lexan taillight covers 122.40
OPTION-911-5000-098,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (includes 

standard jack)
357.00

990-100082 (2) Mud Flaps (1/4" x 12" x 18") 96.90
OPTION-980-5000-33Flag holder for Weld-on fenders (includes flags) 71.40
OPTION-980-100090Flag holder for Bolt-on fenders (includes flags) 107.10
OPTION-626-5000-25Rear Stabilizer - 65/75 76.50
990-300062 12" longer stationary tongue 153.00
OPTION-905-5000-15 Option 7 Prong (Flat/RV Style) to 6 Prong Coiled Cord 45.90
OPTION-912-1001-40Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot 91.80

Miscellaneous Options
OPTION-980-5000-39Pole style cone holder (weld on) 107.10
OPTION-980-100027Aluminum Bolt On Chock Holders (Does not include chocks) 132.60
990-100134 Extra engine operator's manual 91.80
911-1000-08 Lockable aluminum tool box 142.80
990-100691 Rental package (Includes: DVD and rental validation form) 76.50



OPTION-911-5000-164" x 6 1/2" inspection window on belt shield 127.50
OPTION-937-5001-15Grease gun (10,000 PSI) 91.80
OPTION-915-5000-86Dual Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights 535.50
OPTION-980-100028Wheel chock holders on fenders (2) - Painted Steel  (weld on) (Does not include 

chocks)
173.40

OPTION-980-5001-03Rubber Wheel Chocks (2) 91.80
OPTION-911-5001-11 Document Machine Weight 61.20
OPTION-980-200044Wilton 5 1/2" swivel steel vice, w/ mount 402.90
OPTION-980-1000262 1/2 pound fire extinguisher with mount 96.90

OPTION-905-5000-59Hydraulic Last Chance Cables 448.80

900-8903-16 Combination English / European French decals (Note: these would be the safety 
decals only)

86.70

900-8910-38 Combination English / Canadian French decals (Note: these would be the safety 
decals only)

81.60



Bandit Industries
MODEL 75XP TRACK (7" DISC STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT

BASE PRICE
MODEL-75TRACK Model 75XP Track - (7" Disc Style) Brush Bandit 46690.50

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Hinged yoke assembly with a single 10 5/8" diameter x 11 1/2" wide feed wheel 0.00
STANDARD 24" high x 42" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed tray 0.00
STANDARD 360 degree manual swivel discharge with 12" adjustable chip deflector 0.00
STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge 0.00
STANDARD 26" diameter x 3/4" thick (2 knife pocket) chipper disc, each pocket equipped 

with (1) 1/2" x 4" x 8 3/8" dual edge knife.
0.00

STANDARD Pressure check kit for 65|75 - Single Wheel - Gauge is NOT included 0.00
STANDARD 35 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug 0.00
STANDARD 23 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug 0.00
STANDARD Gate valve for hydraulic tank 0.00
STANDARD Safety control bar controls forward / neutral / reverse 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating 

without pin in place
0.00

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper 0.00
STANDARD (1) Last chance safety pull cable 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container 0.00
STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 

one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual
0.00

STANDARD Radio remote control with tether back-up (controls: track forward/reverse, track 
left/right, high/low speed, and engine e-stop).

0.00

STANDARD Banded chipper belts 0.00
PAINT

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

990-100300 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

255.00

990-100301 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

550.80

ENGINE



990-RC1542-124 Kubota D1803-CR, 49.6 horsepower engine with NACD Spring loaded clutch - 
Tier 4 FINAL (2 year / 2,000 hour warranty)

14560.50

CONTROL SYSTEM OPTIONS
626-6000-08 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Kubota 49 horsepower diesel 

engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box)
2560.20

FEED SYSTEM
990-100060 Dual feed wheels (Top feed wheel is 10 5/8" diameter x 11 1/2" wide, bottom 

feed wheel is 6 1/2" diameter x 11 1/2" wide).
1504.50

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Feed System Options

OPTION-626-5000-48Double teeth on bottom feed wheel (11" wide feed wheel) **(ONLY AVAILABLE 
WITH DUAL FEED WHEELS)**

132.60

Battery and Battery Box Options
OPTION-905-8000-10Battery Disconnect Switch 239.70

Engine Related Options
990-100029 Automatic feed system governor with digital tach/hour meter (non-reversing) 841.50
OPTION-915-5000-79Spark arrestor muffler (4.3L gas engines only) 341.70
Discharge Options
990-100102 Stops on discharge - 270 degree turn. 40.80
990-100103 Hand crank height adjustable discharge with 33" elbow radius 408.00
990-100104 345 degree hand crank swivel discharge with 12" adjustable chip deflector 484.50

Knife And Parts Options
900-9902-00 Additional dual-edge knife  35.70
990-100115 A.R. plate anvil in lieu of standard 163.20
990-100190 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) 61.20
990-100112 Debris resistant bearing package in lieu of standard 198.90
900-9916-36 Tool kit for Handfed Chippers

Includes:

- Screwdriver set (4 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)

- Â_â€ Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)

- Crescent wrench 

- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 

- Balldriver tool set (13 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive slott_��

484.50

Hydraulic Options
990-100750 Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (note: this option is 

standard on all track machines with the Bandit control panel) (for units with 
autofeed)

290.70



OPTION-980-5000-62Pressure Check Gauge 93.84
Fuel And Hydraulic Tank Options

990-100120 Sight gauge for fuel and hydraulic tank 117.30
990-100121 Sight gauge for fuel and hydraulic tank 117.30
990-100124 Shut- off valve for fuel tank 96.90
OPTION-980-5001-44 Lockable padlocks for fuel and hydraulic tanks 25.50

Miscellaneous Options
OPTION-992-5000-13Extra stump grinder operators manual (weatherproof version) 40.80
990-100134 Extra engine operators manual 91.80
990-100136 2 1/2 pound fire extinguisher with mount 96.90
standard071 Spanish & English combination safety decals 0.00
990-100128 Hydraulic Last Chance Cables 448.80
OPTION-937-5001-15Grease gun (10,000 PSI) 91.80
OPTION-915-5000-86Dual Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights 535.50
OPTION-905-5000-71Weld on hoop style cone holder (Not avaiblable on the standard 35" wide 

hopper)
127.50

OPTION-980-5000-39Pole style cone holder (weld on) 107.10
OPTION-980-5000-40Pole style cone holder (bolt-on) 234.60
OPTION-911-2001-42Bolt-on hoop style cone holder 300.90
911-2001-81 Bolt-on Double Cone Holder   357.00
OPTION-911-5001-11 Document Machine Weight 61.20



Bandit Industries
MODEL 90 KIT
BASE PRICE
Model-90 Kit Model 90 Kit 16422.00
ADD-ON OPTIONS
Engine Related Options
OPTION-999-5000-00Fuel Saver (only available on engine with Murphy PV380 controller) 255.00
Fuel And Hydraulic Tank Options
OPTION-980-5001-44 Lockable padlocks for fuel and hydraulic tanks 25.50
Miscellaneous Options
OPTION-911-5001-11 Document Machine Weight 61.20



Bandit Industries
MODEL 90XP (9" DISC STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT

BASE PRICE
MODEL-90 Model 90XP - (9" Disc Style) Brush Bandit 20711.10

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Spring loaded slide box type feed system with (2) horizontal feed wheels 7 1/2" 

diameter x 16 3/8" wide, driven by (2) 15.9 hydraulic motors (Provides 
approximately 1,687 lbs of pulling power for each feed wheel) Also includes 10 
knife edge teeth on top f

0.00

STANDARD Top feed wheel jack mount with locking pin to raise & lock top feed wheel using 
tongue jack (not provided when hydraulic lift cylinder option is selected)

0.00

STANDARD 345 degree HAND crank swivel discharge (height adjustable) with 12" adjustable 
chip deflector 

0.00

STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge 0.00
STANDARD 30" diameter x 1-1/2" thick (2 knife pocket) chipper disc, each pocket equipped 

with (2) 1/2" x 4" x 5 1/8" dual edge knives
0.00

STANDARD Pressure check kit for 90|95|150|200|250|255 - Gauge is NOT included 0.00
STANDARD 7 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug and aluminium sight gauge 0.00
STANDARD 24-1/2 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug and aluminium sight gauge 0.00
STANDARD 5,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad 0.00
STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled 

power cord & protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance 
lights with reflectors.

0.00

STANDARD Safety control bar controls forward / neutral / reverse 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating 

without pin in place
0.00

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper 0.00
STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container 0.00
STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 

one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual
0.00

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals 0.00
STANDARD Banded chipper belts 0.00

PAINT
333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 

Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)
0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00



N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

990-100302 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

321.30

990-100303 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

688.50

ENGINE
990-RC1542-124 Kubota D1803-CR, 49.6 horsepower engine with NACD Spring loaded clutch - 

Tier 4 FINAL (2 year / 2,000 hour warranty)
14560.50

990-RC1194-775 Kohler CH1000, 37 horsepower gas engine (direct drive - NO clutch) (Includes 3 
year / 2,000 hour engine warranty)

2703.00

990-RC1436-018 PSI 3.0L, 89 horsepower GAS engine without clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 
hour engine warranty)

8374.20

990-RC1015-581 PSI 3.0L, 89 horsepower GAS engine with 13" PGL Auto clutch (Includes 3 year 
/ 3,500 hour engine warranty)

8603.70

990-RC1489-071 Chrysler 2.8 liter, 85 horsepower gas engine with over center clutch (2 year / 
2,000 hour engine warranty)

9363.60

990-RC1468-050 Caterpillar C2.2, 49 horsepower engine with auto clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 
3 year / 3,500 engine warranty) 

12780.60

990-RC1467-049 Caterpillar C2.2, 67 horsepower engine with auto clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 
3 year / 3,500 engine warranty) 

13632.30

990-RC1440-022 Caterpillar C3.4, 74 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 3 
year / 3,500 engine warranty) 

16024.20

990-RC1281-862 Caterpillar C3.4, 74 horsepower engine with auto clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 
3 year / 3,500 engine warranty)

16554.60

990-RC1469-051 Perkins 404F-22TA, 67 horsepower engine with auto clutch - Tier 4 FINAL 
(Includes 3 year / 3,500 engine warranty) 

13377.30

990-RC1520-102 Kohler KDI2504, 74 horsepower Diesel engine with NACD spring loaded clutch - 
Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 3 year / 2000 hour engine warranty)

15600.90

CONTROL SYSTEM OPTIONS
980-6000-44 IEC mechanical tach WITHOUT auto feed for gas engines only (Includes 1,000 

CCA battery with aluminum battery box)
1157.70

907-6000-05 Reversing auto feed with IEC tach for Kohler 37 horsepower gas engines 
(Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box)

1728.90

980-6000-38 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for PSI 89 horsepower gas 
engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine 
shroud with no cover

2193.00

905-6000-40 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Chrysler 85 horsepower gas 
engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) Panel is mounted on engine 
shroud with black steel protective cover

2539.80

905-6000-39 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat / Perkins 67 horsepower 
diesel engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box)

2850.90

905-6000-37 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat / Perkins 74 horsepower 
diesel engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box)

2850.90



980-6000-37 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Kohler 74 horsepower diesel 
engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum box)

2840.70

626-6000-08 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Kubota 49 horsepower diesel 
engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box)

2560.20

CLUTCH
990-100962 Standard manual clutch is included with engine 0.00
990-1017-72 No clutch - direct drive 0.00
OPTION-800-5000-00Clutch-Less Assembly (Rosta Dual Arm Design) 1912.50

INFEED
990-1017-73 29" high x 35" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray 

(Hydraulic winch is not available with this tray)
0.00

OPTION-986-5000-3429" high x 45" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed tray 290.70
FEED SYSTEM

OPTION-980-5001-42Optional hydraulic bump bar for 35" wide infeed tray with one override mounted 
on infeed (Specify Radiator Side or Drive Side) (Requires specification)

1606.50

OPTION-980-5001-41Optional hydraulic bump bar for 45" wide infeed tray with one override mounted 
on infeed (Specify Radiator Side or Drive Side) (Requires specification)

1606.50

AXLE
990-1014-86 Single 6,000 pound Torflex EZ lube axle with electric brakes 0.00
OPTION-986-5000-02Single 6,000 pound Torflex EZ lube hydraulic brake axle (Free backing) 754.80
OPTION-986-5000-24Single 7,000 pound Leaf Spring electric brake axle with 8k rated springs 459.00

TIRES/RIMS
990-1014-87 (2) 225/75R 15" tires mounted on 6-bolt white modular rims 0.00
OPTION-980-5001-54(2) 225/75R 15" tires mounted on 6-bolt aluminum rims 280.50
OPTION-986-5000-28(2) 235/80R 16" tires mounted on  white modular rims 153.00

FENDERS
990-100415 Aluminum bolt on fenders (Approximately 1/8" thick) (standard fender) 0.00
OPTION-986-5000-35 12" HD weld on steel fenders 127.50
OPTION-980-1002-66 12" HD bolt on steel fenders - single axle units only 91.80

HITCH
990-100274 2 1/2" Wallace Forge pintle hitch 0.00
OPTION-980-5000-122 5/16" Wallace Forge ball hitch 40.80
OPTION-980-5000-132" Bulldog ball hitch 76.50
OPTION-981-5000-212-5/16 Croft Ball Hitch 56.10
990-100177 2 5/16" Bulldog ball hitch 76.50
990-100173 3" Buyer's Product pintle hitch 76.50
990-100233 2 5/16" ball hitch with Model 20 actuator for hydraulic brake axles (18" shorter 

tongue)
459.00

990-100737 3" pintle hitch with Model 20 actuator for hydraulic brake axles (18" shorter 
tongue)

459.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Feed System Options

990-100030 Reversing Auto Feed (not available for new orders, only to be used to quote 
existing inventory with a gas engine)

2499.00

Battery and Battery Box Options



OPTION-905-8000-10Battery Disconnect Switch 239.70
Infeed Options

OPTION-980-5001-07Clear Infeed Curtain â€“ 35â€ Infeedo 229.50
OPTION-980-5001-09Clear Infeed Curtain â€“ 45â€ Infeedo 229.50

Tire Options
911-2001-43 Bolt on spare tire mount 142.80
900-5907-21 Spare tire mounted on white modular rim (225/75R 15") 255.00
900-5916-38 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (225/75R 15") 331.50
900-5913-90 Spare tire mounted on white spoke rim (235/80R 16") 280.50

Engine Related Options
OPTION-626-5000-30Engine top cover (Gas engines only - Briggs, Kohler, Vanguard,etc.) (Only 

available for the following engines: Kohler, Vanguard, Wisconsin, Hatz, and 
Deutz.)

331.50

990-100032 Radiator guard posts (2) 229.50
OPTION-905-5001-15Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed 

hopper
535.50

OPTION-980-5000-16Lockable steel battery box with (1) 1,000 CCA battery (in lieu of standard 
aluminum box) (All engines excluding Cummins)

127.50

OPTION-999-5000-00Fuel Saver (only available on engine with Murphy PV380 controller) 255.00
OPTION-915-5000-89Spark Arrestor Muffler (3.0L gas engines only) 255.00

Discharge Options
OPTION-986-5000-12DELETE standard hand crank height and swivel discharge (to be manual swivel 

and non-height adjustable)
-408.00

OPTION-980-5000-92270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge chute with manual 12" chip 
deflector (Includes height adjustable discharge)

867.00

OPTION-980-5000-93270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with hydraulic controlled 12" 
chip deflector (Includes height adjustable discharge)

1581.00

990-100102 Stops on discharge - 270 degree turn. 40.80
Knife And Parts Options

900-9901-10 Additional dual-edge knife 30.60
980-0503-19 Disc chipper tool kit to change knives for 5/8" bolts 66.30
990-100190 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) 61.20
990-100115 A.R. plate anvil in lieu of standard 163.20
990-100112 Debris resistant bearing package in lieu of standard 198.90
500-0000-53 Model 90 wear kit (Includes 3 sets of knives, bolts, and nuts/washers, along with 

1 anvil with hardware, knife sharpener, and anvil gauge)
433.50



900-9916-36 Tool kit for Handfed Chippers

Includes:

- Screwdriver set (4 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)

- Â_â€ Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)

- Crescent wrench 

- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 

- Balldriver tool set (13 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive slottp f

484.50

900-6979-36 Extra set of oil, air, and fuel filters for Caterpillar and Perkins Tier 4 engines 
ranging from 49 to 67 horsepower

198.90

900-6945-59 Extra set of oil, air, and fuel filters for Caterpillar and Perkins Tier 4 engines 
ranging from 74 to 122.5 horsepower

255.00

900-6979-34 Extra set of oil, air, and fuel filters for GM 89 horsepower gas engine 86.70
900-1904-48 Additional 4/5VX1320 Polyband banded drum belt 249.90
986-0501-22 Tool kit to change knives for 1/2" bolt 107.10
Hydraulic Options
OPTION-980-5000-73Dinamic winch with line docking station and manual push button feed assist 

(Includes 5/16" diameter x 200' Samson Amsteel blue rope) (Includes (1) manual 
rear stabilizer)

4947.00

990-100750 Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (note: this option is 
standard on all track machines with the Bandit control panel) (for units with 
autofeed)

290.70

990-100054 Hydraulic lift cylinder for top feed wheel with autofeed (controlled manually unless 
wireless radio remote option is selected) (for units with autofeed)

1071.00

OPTION-980-5000-62Pressure Check Gauge 93.84
OPTION-905-5001-38Hydraulic Flow Control (Single Mount) 275.00

Fuel And Hydraulic Tank Options
990-100124 Shut- off valve for fuel tank 96.90
OPTION-905-5000-23Gate valve for hydraulic tank 132.60
OPTION-980-5001-44 Lockable padlocks for fuel and hydraulic tanks 25.50

Trailer Related Options
990-100076 Telescoping tongue with single 20 inch adjustment. 459.00
OPTION-980-5001-28Hydraulic articulating tongue, w/ control valve, 45 degree articulation curbside 2550.00
990-100082 (2) Mud Flaps (1/4" x 12" x 18") 96.90
990-100093 8,000# capacity tongue jack with stationary foot pad  (in lieu of standard 5,000 

pound jack)
112.20

990-100096 Hydraulic tongue jack w/ multiple position drop leg 1402.50



OPTION-911-5000-088,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (in lieu of 
standard jack)

280.50

OPTION-911-5000-098,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (includes 
standard jack)

357.00

OPTION-980-5000-33Flag holder for Weld-on fenders (includes flags) 71.40
OPTION-980-100090Flag holder for Bolt-on fenders (includes flags) 107.10
OPTION-980-5000-34Single rear manual stabilizer 117.30
OPTION-980-5001-32Dual rear manual stabilizers 198.90
OPTION-911-5001-0412,000 pound bolt on electric tongue jack (lifting capacity equals 12,000 pound 

with 24" travel)
1351.50

OPTION-905-5000-15 Option 7 Prong (Flat/RV Style) to 6 Prong Coiled Cord 45.90
OPTION-905-5000-2110,000 pound capacity tongue jack with spring return pad 127.50
OPTION-912-1001-40Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot 91.80

Miscellaneous Options
OPTION-911-5000-164" x 6 1/2" inspection window on belt shield 127.50
OPTION-980-1002-22"Preco" Model 7620 Amber Strobe Light with guard 331.50
OPTION-915-5000-86Dual Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights 535.50
911-1000-08 Lockable aluminum tool box 142.80
990-100134 Extra engine operators manual 91.80
990-100135 Wilton 5 1/2" swivel steel vice, w/ mount 402.90
990-100128 Hydraulic Last Chance Cables 448.80
990-100136 2 1/2 pound fire extinguisher with mount 96.90
990-100691 Rental package (Includes: DVD and rental validation form) 76.50
990-300056 Non skid coating on tongue and all step on areas 178.50
OPTION-911-2001-42Bolt-on hoop style cone holder 300.90
911-2001-81 Bolt-on Double Cone Holder   357.00
OPTION-980-5000-39Pole style cone holder (weld on) 107.10
OPTION-905-5000-71Weld on hoop style cone holder (Not avaiblable on the standard 35" wide 

hopper)
127.50

OPTION-980-100027Aluminum Bolt On Chock Holders (Does not include chocks) 132.60
OPTION-980-100028Wheel chock holders on fenders (2) - Painted Steel  (weld on) (Does not include 

chocks)
173.40

OPTION-980-5001-03Rubber Wheel Chocks (2) 91.80
OPTION-905-5000-31 Spring Loaded Tool less Trap Door 255.00
OPTION-911-5001-11 Document Machine Weight 61.20
900-8902-75 Combination English / Canadian French decals (Note: these would be the safety 

decals only)
96.90



Bandit Industries
MODEL 90XP CB (9" DISC STYLE) CHIPPER / CHIP BOX COMBO UNIT

BASE PRICE
MODEL-CB90 Model 90XP CB - (9" Disc Style) Chipper / Chip Box Combo Unit 39729.00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Spring loaded slide box type feed system with (2) horizontal feed wheels 7 1/2" 

diameter x 16 3/8" wide, driven by (2) 15.9 hydraulic motors (Provides 
approximately 1,687 lbs of pulling power for each feed wheel) Also includes 10 
knife edge teeth on top f

0.00

STANDARD Top feed wheel jack mount with locking pin to raise & lock top feed wheel using 
tongue jack (not provided when hydraulic lift cylinder option is selected)

0.00

STANDARD 29" high x 35" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray 0.00
STANDARD 8.5 cubic yard hydraulic powered chip box w/ dual rear side opening doors. 0.00
STANDARD 360 degree chipper turntable with spring loaded lock pin 0.00
STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge 0.00
STANDARD 360 degree manual swivel discharge with 12" adjustable chip deflector 0.00
STANDARD 30" diameter x 1-1/2" thick (2 knife pocket) chipper disc, each pocket equipped 

with (2) 1/2" x 4" x 5 1/8" dual edge knives
0.00

STANDARD Pressure check kit for 90|95|150|200|250|255 - Gauge is NOT included 0.00
STANDARD 7 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug and aluminium sight gauge 0.00
STANDARD 24-1/2 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug and aluminium sight gauge 0.00
STANDARD 3/16" x 2" x 6" rectangular tubing with a 1/4" x 3" x 6" tubular tongue 0.00
STANDARD 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad 0.00
STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled 

power cord & protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance 
lights with reflectors.

0.00

STANDARD Safety control bar controls forward / neutral / reverse 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating 

without pin in place
0.00

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper 0.00
STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container 0.00
STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals 0.00
STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 

one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual
0.00

PAINT
333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 

Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)
0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00



333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

990-100304 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

872.10

990-100305 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

1922.70

ENGINE
990-RC1194-775 Kohler CH1000, 37 horsepower gas engine (direct drive - NO clutch) (Includes 3 

year / 2,000 hour engine warranty)
2703.00

990-RC1542-124 Kubota D1803-CR, 49.6 horsepower engine with NACD Spring loaded clutch - 
Tier 4 FINAL (2 year / 2,000 hour warranty)

14560.50

990-RC1015-581 PSI 3.0L, 89 horsepower GAS engine with 13" PGL Auto clutch (Includes 3 year 
/ 3,500 hour engine warranty)

8603.70

CONTROL SYSTEM OPTIONS
980-6000-38 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for PSI 89 horsepower gas 

engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine 
shroud with no cover

2193.00

907-6000-05 Reversing auto feed with IEC tach for Kohler 37 horsepower gas engines 
(Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box)

1728.90

626-6000-08 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Kubota 49 horsepower diesel 
engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box)

2560.20

INFEED
OPTION-986-5000-3429" high x 45" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed tray 290.70

AXLE
990-1015-51 Tandem 7,000 pound Spring axles with electric brakes 0.00

TIRES/RIMS
990-1017-65 (4) ST235/80R 16" tires mounted on 8-bolt white spoke rims (Tire is 

approximately 9.43" wide, tire capacity is 3,520 pounds each) (Tandem 7,000 
pound axles only)

0.00

HITCH
990-100274 2 1/2" Wallace Forge pintle hitch 0.00
990-100173 3" Buyer's Product pintle hitch 76.50

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Feed System Options

990-100030 Reversing Auto Feed (not available for new orders, only to be used to quote 
existing inventory with a gas engine)

2499.00

Battery and Battery Box Options
OPTION-905-8000-10Battery Disconnect Switch 239.70

Infeed Options
990-300009 Rubber infeed curtain for infeed hopper  209.10

Tire Options
990-100183 Spare tire mounted on white spoke rim (245/75R 16") 280.50
900-5913-94 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (235/80R 16") 382.50
OPTION-910-5000-13Spare tire mount 142.80



Engine Related Options
OPTION-905-5001-15Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed 

hopper
535.50

Knife And Parts Options
900-9901-10 Additional dual-edge knife 30.60
990-100115 A.R. plate anvil in lieu of standard 163.20
990-100190 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) 61.20
900-9916-36 Tool kit for Handfed Chippers

Includes:

- Screwdriver set (4 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)

- Â_â€ Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)

- Crescent wrench 

- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 

- Balldriver tool set (13 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive slottp f

484.50

Hydraulic Options
990-100750 Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (note: this option is 

standard on all track machines with the Bandit control panel) (for units with 
autofeed)

290.70

990-100054 Hydraulic lift cylinder for top feed wheel with autofeed (controlled manually unless 
wireless radio remote option is selected) (for units with autofeed)

1071.00

OPTION-980-5000-62Pressure Check Gauge 93.84
Fuel And Hydraulic Tank Options

990-100121 Sight gauge for fuel and hydraulic tank 117.30
990-100124 Shut- off valve for fuel tank 96.90
OPTION-905-5000-23Gate valve for hydraulic tank 132.60

Trailer Related Options
990-100088 7-PRONG (Round Pin) Male trailer plug 51.00
990-100089 7-PRONG (Flat Pin/RV-Style) Male trailer plug 45.90
OPTION-905-5000-2110,000 pound capacity tongue jack with spring return pad 127.50

Miscellaneous Options
OPTION-980-5000-39Pole style cone holder (weld on) 107.10
911-1000-08 Lockable aluminum tool box 142.80
990-100134 Extra engine operators manual 91.80
990-100136 2 1/2 pound fire extinguisher with mount 96.90
990-100135 Wilton 5 1/2" swivel steel vice, w/ mount 402.90
990-100128 Hydraulic Last Chance Cables 448.80
OPTION-911-2001-42Bolt-on hoop style cone holder 300.90



911-2001-81 Bolt-on Double Cone Holder   357.00
OPTION-905-5000-71Weld on hoop style cone holder (Not avaiblable on the standard 35" wide 

hopper)
127.50

OPTION-937-5001-15Grease gun (10,000 PSI) 91.80
OPTION-915-5000-86Dual Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights 535.50
OPTION-980-100027Aluminum Bolt On Chock Holders (Does not include chocks) 132.60
OPTION-980-100028Wheel chock holders on fenders (2) - Painted Steel  (weld on) (Does not include 

chocks)
173.40

OPTION-980-5000-40Pole style cone holder (bolt-on) 234.60
OPTION-980-5001-03Rubber Wheel Chocks (2) 91.80
OPTION-911-5001-11 Document Machine Weight 61.20
OPTION-905-5000-32Non skid coating on tongue and all step on areas 178.50



Bandit Industries
MODEL 90XP PTO 3-POINT HITCH UNIT (9" DISC STYLE) PTO BRUSH BANDIT

BASE PRICE
MODEL-90PTO Model 90XP PTO 3-Point Hitch Unit - (9" Disc Style) PTO Brush Bandit 16065.00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Spring loaded slide box type feed system with (2) horizontal feed wheels 7 1/2" 

diameter x 16 3/8" wide, driven by (2) 15.9 hydraulic motors (Provides 
approximately 1,687 lbs of pulling power for each feed wheel) Also includes 10 
knife edge teeth on top f

0.00

STANDARD Top feed wheel jack mount with locking pin to raise & lock top feed wheel using 
tongue jack

0.00

STANDARD 29" high x 35" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray 0.00
STANDARD Category II hitch with (1" diameter pins) 0.00
STANDARD Drive for 540 RPM tractor PTO (for suggested horsepower please refer to bid 

specifications)
0.00

STANDARD 360 degree manual swivel discharge with 12" adjustable chip deflector 0.00
STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge 0.00
STANDARD 30" diameter x 1-1/2" thick (2 knife pocket) chipper disc, each pocket equipped 

with (2) 1/2" x 4" x 5 1/8" dual edge knives
0.00

STANDARD 12 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and 
aluminum sight gauge

0.00

STANDARD Safety control bar controls forward / neutral / reverse 0.00
STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper 0.00
STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container 0.00
STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 

one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual
0.00

STANDARD Drive Shaft to connect chipper to tractor is NOT included 0.00
PAINT

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

990-100302 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

321.30



990-100303 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

688.50

INFEED
OPTION-986-5000-3429" high x 45" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed tray 290.70

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Feed System Options

OPTION-911-200047Reversing Auto Feed with digital tach/hour meter for drum-style chipper (Unit with 
standard feed system)

1259.70

Battery and Battery Box Options
OPTION-905-8000-10Battery Disconnect Switch 239.70

Infeed Options
990-300009 Rubber infeed curtain for infeed hopper  209.10

PTO Options
990-100003 2 1/4" diameter jack shaft tapered down to 1 3/8" diameter with 6 tooth spline 290.70
990-100004 2 1/4" diameter jack shaft tapered down to  1 3/8" diameter with 21 tooth spline 336.60
990-100005 Drive system for 1,000 RPM tractor PTO 433.50
990-100007 Telescoping adjustable legs for 3-point hitch unit 1004.70
Discharge Options
OPTION-980-5000-92270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge chute with manual 12" chip 

deflector (Includes height adjustable discharge)
867.00

OPTION-980-5000-93270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with hydraulic controlled 12" 
chip deflector (Includes height adjustable discharge)

1581.00

990-100104 345 degree hand crank swivel discharge with 12" adjustable chip deflector 484.50
990-100102 Stops on discharge - 270 degree turn. 40.80

Knife And Parts Options
900-9901-10 Additional dual-edge knife 30.60
990-100115 A.R. plate anvil in lieu of standard 163.20
990-100190 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) 61.20



900-9916-36 Tool kit for Handfed Chippers

Includes:

- Screwdriver set (4 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)

- Â_â€ Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)

- Crescent wrench 

- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 

- Balldriver tool set (13 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive slottp f

484.50

Hydraulic Options
990-100750 Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (note: this option is 

standard on all track machines with the Bandit control panel) (for units with 
autofeed)

290.70

990-100053 Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (for units without autofeed) 331.50
990-100054 Hydraulic lift cylinder for top feed wheel with autofeed (controlled manually unless 

wireless radio remote option is selected) (for units with autofeed)
1071.00

980-100121 Pressure check kit for 90|95|150|200|250|255 - Gauge is NOT included 0.00
OPTION-980-5000-62Pressure Check Gauge 93.84

Fuel And Hydraulic Tank Options
990-100121 Sight gauge for fuel and hydraulic tank 117.30
OPTION-905-5000-23Gate valve for hydraulic tank 132.60
OPTION-980-5001-44 Lockable padlocks for fuel and hydraulic tanks 25.50

Trailer Related Options
OPTION-980-5000-34Single rear manual stabilizer 117.30
OPTION-980-5001-32Dual rear manual stabilizers 198.90

Miscellaneous Options
990-100136 2 1/2 pound fire extinguisher with mount 96.90
OPTION-980-5000-39Pole style cone holder (weld on) 107.10
990-100128 Hydraulic Last Chance Cables 448.80
OPTION-911-2001-42Bolt-on hoop style cone holder 300.90
911-2001-81 Bolt-on Double Cone Holder   357.00
OPTION-905-5000-71Weld on hoop style cone holder (Not avaiblable on the standard 35" wide 

hopper)
127.50

OPTION-937-5001-15Grease gun (10,000 PSI) 91.80
OPTION-915-5000-86Dual Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights 535.50
OPTION-911-5001-11 Document Machine Weight 61.20



Bandit Industries
MODEL 90XP PTO TRAILERIZED UNIT (9" DISC STYLE) PTO BRUSH BANDIT

BASE PRICE
MODEL-90PTO-T Model 90XP PTO Trailerized Unit - (9" Disc Style) PTO Brush Bandit 16065.00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Spring loaded slide box type feed system with (2) horizontal feed wheels 7 1/2" 

diameter x 16 3/8" wide, driven by (2) 15.9 hydraulic motors (Provides 
approximately 1,687 lbs of pulling power for each feed wheel) Also includes 10 
knife edge teeth on top f

0.00

STANDARD Top feed wheel jack mount with locking pin to raise & lock top feed wheel using 
tongue jack

0.00

STANDARD 29" high x 35" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray 0.00
STANDARD Single 3,500 pound axle with (2) P-185 x 14" tires (Does not include fenders) 0.00
STANDARD 2" ball hitch for PTO units 0.00
STANDARD 5,000 pound side crank tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad for PTO units 0.00
STANDARD Drive for 540 RPM tractor PTO (for suggested horsepower please refer to bid 

specifications)
0.00

STANDARD 360 degree manual swivel discharge with 12" adjustable chip deflector 0.00
STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge 0.00
STANDARD 30" diameter x 1-1/2" thick (2 knife pocket) chipper disc, each pocket equipped 

with (2) 1/2" x 4" x 5 1/8" dual edge knives
0.00

STANDARD 12 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and 
aluminum sight gauge

0.00

STANDARD Safety control bar controls forward / neutral / reverse 0.00
STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper 0.00
STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container 0.00
STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 

one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual
0.00

STANDARD Drive Shaft to connect chipper to tractor is NOT included 0.00
PAINT

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00



990-100302 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

321.30

990-100303 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

688.50

INFEED
OPTION-986-5000-3429" high x 45" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed tray 290.70

HITCH
990-100276 2" Fulton ball hitch 0.00
990-100146 2 1/2" pintle hitch 76.50
990-100177 2 5/16" Bulldog ball hitch 76.50

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Feed System Options

OPTION-911-200047Reversing Auto Feed with digital tach/hour meter for drum-style chipper (Unit with 
standard feed system)

1259.70

Battery and Battery Box Options
OPTION-905-8000-10Battery Disconnect Switch 239.70

Infeed Options
990-300009 Rubber infeed curtain for infeed hopper  209.10

PTO Options
990-100002 Fender for trailerized pto unit 300.90
990-100003 2 1/4" diameter jack shaft tapered down to 1 3/8" diameter with 6 tooth spline 290.70
990-100004 2 1/4" diameter jack shaft tapered down to  1 3/8" diameter with 21 tooth spline 336.60
990-100005 Drive system for 1,000 RPM tractor PTO 433.50
990-100016 Slip clutch for PTO unit 535.50
Discharge Options
OPTION-980-5000-92270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge chute with manual 12" chip 

deflector (Includes height adjustable discharge)
867.00

OPTION-980-5000-93270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with hydraulic controlled 12" 
chip deflector (Includes height adjustable discharge)

1581.00

990-100104 345 degree hand crank swivel discharge with 12" adjustable chip deflector 484.50
990-100102 Stops on discharge - 270 degree turn. 40.80

Knife And Parts Options
900-9901-10 Additional dual-edge knife 30.60
990-100115 A.R. plate anvil in lieu of standard 163.20
990-100190 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) 61.20



900-9916-36 Tool kit for Handfed Chippers

Includes:

- Screwdriver set (4 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)

- Â_â€ Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)

- Crescent wrench 

- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 

- Balldriver tool set (13 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive slottp f

484.50

Hydraulic Options
990-100053 Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (for units without autofeed) 331.50
990-100750 Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (note: this option is 

standard on all track machines with the Bandit control panel) (for units with 
autofeed)

290.70

990-100054 Hydraulic lift cylinder for top feed wheel with autofeed (controlled manually unless 
wireless radio remote option is selected) (for units with autofeed)

1071.00

980-100121 Pressure check kit for 90|95|150|200|250|255 - Gauge is NOT included 0.00
OPTION-980-5000-62Pressure Check Gauge 93.84

Fuel And Hydraulic Tank Options
990-100121 Sight gauge for fuel and hydraulic tank 117.30
OPTION-905-5000-23Gate valve for hydraulic tank 132.60
OPTION-980-5001-44 Lockable padlocks for fuel and hydraulic tanks 25.50

Trailer Related Options
OPTION-980-5000-34Single rear manual stabilizer 117.30
OPTION-980-5001-32Dual rear manual stabilizers 198.90

Miscellaneous Options
990-100136 2 1/2 pound fire extinguisher with mount 96.90
990-100128 Hydraulic Last Chance Cables 448.80
OPTION-980-5000-39Pole style cone holder (weld on) 107.10
990-300000 Additional polymer laminated operator's manual 214.20
OPTION-911-2001-42Bolt-on hoop style cone holder 300.90
911-2001-81 Bolt-on Double Cone Holder   357.00
OPTION-905-5000-71Weld on hoop style cone holder (Not avaiblable on the standard 35" wide 

hopper)
127.50

OPTION-937-5001-15Grease gun (10,000 PSI) 91.80
OPTION-915-5000-86Dual Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights 535.50
OPTION-911-5001-11 Document Machine Weight 61.20



Bandit Industries
MODEL 90XP TRACK (9" DISC STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT

BASE PRICE
MODEL-90TRACK Model 90XP Track - (9" Disc Style) Brush Bandit 57910.50

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Spring loaded slide box type feed system with (2) horizontal feed wheels 7 1/2" 

diameter x 16 3/8" wide, driven by (2) 15.9 hydraulic motors (Provides 
approximately 1,687 lbs of pulling power for each feed wheel) Also includes 10 
knife edge teeth on top f

0.00

STANDARD 29" high x 35" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray 0.00
STANDARD Hydraulic controlled 270 degree swivel discharge chute with 33" elbow radius 0.00
STANDARD Hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with adjustable end chip deflector 0.00
STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge 0.00
STANDARD 30" diameter x 1-1/2" thick (2 knife pocket) chipper disc, each pocket equipped 

with (2) 1/2" x 4" x 5 1/8" dual edge knives
0.00

STANDARD Pressure check kit for 90|95|150|200|250|255 - Gauge is NOT included 0.00
STANDARD 40 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug 0.00
STANDARD 35 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug 0.00
STANDARD Gate valve for hydraulic tank 0.00
STANDARD Radio remote control with tether back-up (controls following functions: track 

forward/reverse, track left/right, discharge swivel left/right (n/a on stationary 
discharge), discharge deflector up/down, yoke up/down, feed forward/reverse, 
throttle, engine e

0.00

STANDARD Safety control bar controls forward / neutral / reverse 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating 

without pin in place
0.00

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper 0.00
STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container 0.00
STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 

one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual
0.00

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals 0.00
STANDARD Yoke lift cylinder (controlled by radio remote) 0.00
STANDARD Banded chipper belts 0.00

PAINT
333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 

Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)
0.00

333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00



333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

990-100302 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

321.30

990-100303 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

688.50

ENGINE
990-RC1281-862 Caterpillar C3.4, 74 horsepower engine with auto clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 

3 year / 3,500 engine warranty)
16554.60

CONTROL SYSTEM OPTIONS
905-6000-06 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat  74 horsepower diesel 

engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - TRACK UNITS ONLY
3697.50

TRACK
990-1017-99 Caterpillar 2-speed 303CR rubber track undercarriage 0.00

INFEED
OPTION-986-5000-3429" high x 45" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed tray 290.70

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Battery and Battery Box Options

OPTION-905-8000-10Battery Disconnect Switch 239.70
Engine Related Options

OPTION-905-5001-15Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed 
hopper

535.50

OPTION-999-5000-00Fuel Saver (only available on engine with Murphy PV380 controller) 255.00
Knife And Parts Options

900-9901-10 Additional dual-edge knife 30.60
990-100115 A.R. plate anvil in lieu of standard 163.20
990-100190 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) 61.20
990-100112 Debris resistant bearing package in lieu of standard 198.90



900-9916-36 Tool kit for Handfed Chippers

Includes:

- Screwdriver set (4 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)

- Â_â€ Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)

- Crescent wrench 

- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 

- Balldriver tool set (13 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive slotte e

484.50

Hydraulic Options
990-100750 Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (note: this option is 

standard on all track machines with the Bandit control panel) (for units with 
autofeed)

290.70

OPTION-980-5000-62Pressure Check Gauge 93.84
OPTION-980-5001-20Dinamic winch with line docking station and feed assist controlled via remote 

(Includes 5/16" diameter x 200' Samson Amsteel blue rope with HD thimble 
installed)

4590.00

Fuel And Hydraulic Tank Options
990-100726 Rochester aluminum sight gauge for fuel tank 127.50
990-100121 Sight gauge for fuel and hydraulic tank 117.30
990-100124 Shut- off valve for fuel tank 96.90
990-100162 Electric fuel tank sight gauge mounted on instrument panel 300.90
OPTION-980-5001-44 Lockable padlocks for fuel and hydraulic tanks 25.50

Miscellaneous Options
990-100134 Extra engine operators manual 91.80
911-1000-08 Lockable aluminum tool box 142.80
990-100128 Hydraulic Last Chance Cables 448.80
990-100136 2 1/2 pound fire extinguisher with mount 96.90
OPTION-911-2001-42Bolt-on hoop style cone holder 300.90
911-2001-81 Bolt-on Double Cone Holder   357.00
OPTION-905-5000-71Weld on hoop style cone holder (Not avaiblable on the standard 35" wide 

hopper)
127.50

OPTION-937-5001-15Grease gun (10,000 PSI) 91.80
OPTION-915-5000-86Dual Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights 535.50
OPTION-980-5000-39Pole style cone holder (weld on) 107.10
OPTION-980-5000-40Pole style cone holder (bolt-on) 234.60
OPTION-911-5001-11 Document Machine Weight 61.20
900-8902-75 Combination English / Canadian French decals (Note: these would be the safety 

decals only)
96.90



Bandit Industries
MODEL 95XP (9" DISC STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT
BASE PRICE
MODEL-95 Model 95XP - (9" Disc Style) Brush Bandit 20961.00
STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Hinged yoke assembly with a single 10 5/8" diameter x 16 3/8" long feed wheel 0.00
STANDARD Top feed wheel jack mount with locking pin to raise & lock top feed wheel using 

tongue jack (not provided when hydraulic lift cylinder option is selected)
0.00

STANDARD 29" high x 45" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray 0.00
STANDARD 345 degree HAND crank swivel discharge (height adjustable) with 12" adjustable 

chip deflector 
0.00

STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge 0.00
STANDARD 34" diameter  x 1" thick (2 knife pocket) chipper disc, each pocket equipped  with 

(1) 9/16" x 3-5/8" x 10-1/8" dual edge knife.
0.00

STANDARD Pressure check kit for 90|95|150|200|250|255 - Gauge is NOT included 0.00
STANDARD 7 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug and aluminium sight gauge 0.00
STANDARD 24-1/2 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug and aluminium sight gauge 0.00
STANDARD Sight gauge for fuel and hydraulic tank 0.00
STANDARD 5,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad 0.00
STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled 

power cord & protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance 
lights with reflectors.

0.00

STANDARD Safety control bar controls forward / neutral / reverse 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating 

without pin in place
0.00

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper 0.00
STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container 0.00
STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 

one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual
0.00

STANDARD Banded chipper belts 0.00
STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals 0.00
PAINT
333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 

Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)
0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00



N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

990-100302 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

321.30

990-100303 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

688.50

ENGINE
990-RC1015-581 PSI 3.0L, 89 horsepower GAS engine with 13" PGL Auto clutch (Includes 3 year 

/ 3,500 hour engine warranty)
8603.70

990-RC1468-050 Caterpillar C2.2, 49 horsepower engine with auto clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 
3 year / 3,500 engine warranty) 

12780.60

990-RC1281-862 Caterpillar C3.4, 74 horsepower engine with auto clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 
3 year / 3,500 engine warranty)

16554.60

CONTROL SYSTEM OPTIONS
980-6000-38 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for PSI 89 horsepower gas 

engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine 
shroud with no cover

2193.00

905-6000-37 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat / Perkins 74 horsepower 
diesel engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box)

2850.90

980-6000-44 IEC mechanical tach WITHOUT auto feed for gas engines only (Includes 1,000 
CCA battery with aluminum battery box)

1157.70

FEED SYSTEM
990-100969 Hinged yoke assembly with (2) 7 1/2" diameter x 16 3/8" wide feed wheels 2167.50
OPTION-980-5001-41Optional hydraulic bump bar for 45" wide infeed tray with one override mounted 

on infeed (Specify Radiator Side or Drive Side)
1606.50

AXLE
990-1014-86 Single 6,000 pound Torflex EZ lube axle with electric brakes 0.00
OPTION-986-5000-02Single 6,000 pound Torflex EZ lube hydraulic brake axle (Free backing) 754.80
TIRES/RIMS
990-1014-87 (2) 225/75R 15" tires mounted on 6-bolt white modular rims 0.00
OPTION-980-5001-54(2) 225/75R 15" tires mounted on 6-bolt aluminum rims 280.50
FENDERS
990-100415 Aluminum bolt on fenders (Approximately 1/8" thick) (standard fender) 0.00
OPTION-986-5000-35 12" HD weld on steel fenders 127.50
HITCH
990-100274 2 1/2" Wallace Forge pintle hitch 0.00
OPTION-980-5000-122 5/16" Wallace Forge ball hitch 40.80
OPTION-980-5000-132" Bulldog ball hitch 76.50
990-100177 2 5/16" Bulldog ball hitch 76.50
990-100173 3" Buyer's Product pintle hitch 76.50
OPTION-981-5000-212-5/16 Croft Ball Hitch 56.10
990-100233 2 5/16" ball hitch with Model 20 actuator for hydraulic brake axles (18" shorter 

tongue)
459.00

990-100737 3" pintle hitch with Model 20 actuator for hydraulic brake axles (18" shorter 
tongue)

459.00



ADD-ON OPTIONS
Feed System Options
990-100030 Reversing Auto Feed (not available for new orders, only to be used to quote 

existing inventory with a gas engine)
2499.00

Battery and Battery Box Options
OPTION-905-8000-10Battery Disconnect Switch 239.70
Infeed Options
OPTION-980-5001-09Clear Infeed Curtain â€“ 45â€ Infeedo 229.50
Tire Options
911-2001-43 Bolt on spare tire mount 142.80
Engine Related Options
990-1012-23 (1) Radiator guard post 142.80
OPTION-980-5000-16Lockable steel battery box with (1) 1,000 CCA battery (in lieu of standard 

aluminum box) (All engines excluding Cummins)
127.50

OPTION-905-5001-15Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed 
hopper

535.50

OPTION-999-5000-00Fuel Saver (only available on engine with Murphy PV380 controller) 255.00
Discharge Options
OPTION-980-5000-92270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge chute with manual 12" chip 

deflector (Includes height adjustable discharge)
867.00

OPTION-980-5000-93270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with hydraulic controlled 12" 
chip deflector (Includes height adjustable discharge)

1581.00

990-100102 Stops on discharge - 270 degree turn. 40.80
OPTION-986-5000-12DELETE standard hand crank height and swivel discharge (to be manual swivel 

and non-height adjustable)
-408.00

Knife And Parts Options
900-9901-17 Additional dual-edge knife 96.39
990-100115 A.R. plate anvil in lieu of standard 163.20
990-100190 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) 61.20
990-100112 Debris resistant bearing package in lieu of standard 198.90



900-9916-36 Tool kit for Handfed Chippers

Includes:

- Screwdriver set (4 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)

- Â_â€ Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)

- Crescent wrench 

- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 

- Balldriver tool set (13 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive slott���

484.50

986-0501-22 Tool kit to change knives for 1/2" bolt 107.10
Hydraulic Options
OPTION-980-5000-73Dinamic winch with line docking station and manual push button feed assist 

(Includes 5/16" diameter x 200' Samson Amsteel blue rope) (Includes (1) manual 
rear stabilizer)

4947.00

990-100053 Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (for units without autofeed) 331.50
990-100750 Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (note: this option is 

standard on all track machines with the Bandit control panel) (for units with 
autofeed)

290.70

990-100751 Hydraulic lift cylinder for top feed wheel without autofeed (controlled manually 
unless wireless radio remote option is selected) (for units without autofeed)

1300.50

990-100054 Hydraulic lift cylinder for top feed wheel with autofeed (controlled manually unless 
wireless radio remote option is selected) (for units with autofeed)

1071.00

OPTION-980-5000-62Pressure Check Gauge 93.84
Fuel And Hydraulic Tank Options
990-100124 Shut- off valve for fuel tank 96.90
990-100127 Gate valve for hydraulic tank 132.60
OPTION-905-5000-23Gate valve for hydraulic tank 132.60
OPTION-980-5001-44 Lockable padlocks for fuel and hydraulic tanks 25.50
Trailer Related Options
990-100076 Telescoping tongue with single 20 inch adjustment. 459.00
OPTION-980-5001-28Hydraulic articulating tongue, w/ control valve, 45 degree articulation curbside 2550.00
990-100082 (2) Mud Flaps (1/4" x 12" x 18") 96.90
990-100088 7-PRONG (Round Pin) Male trailer plug 51.00
990-100089 7-PRONG (Flat Pin/RV-Style) Male trailer plug 45.90
OPTION-911-5000-088,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (in lieu of 

standard jack)
280.50

OPTION-911-5000-098,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (includes 
standard jack)

357.00

OPTION-980-100090Flag holder for Bolt-on fenders (includes flags) 107.10



OPTION-980-5000-33Flag holder for Weld-on fenders (includes flags) 71.40
OPTION-980-5000-34Single rear manual stabilizer 117.30
OPTION-980-5001-32Dual rear manual stabilizers 198.90
OPTION-912-1001-40Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot 91.80

Miscellaneous Options
OPTION-911-5000-164" x 6 1/2" inspection window on belt shield 127.50
OPTION-980-5000-39Pole style cone holder (weld on) 107.10
OPTION-980-100027Aluminum Bolt On Chock Holders (Does not include chocks) 132.60
911-1000-08 Lockable aluminum tool box 142.80
990-100134 Extra engine operators manual 91.80
990-100135 Wilton 5 1/2" swivel steel vice, w/ mount 402.90
990-100128 Hydraulic Last Chance Cables 448.80
990-100136 2 1/2 pound fire extinguisher with mount 96.90
OPTION-911-2001-42Bolt-on hoop style cone holder 300.90
911-2001-81 Bolt-on Double Cone Holder   357.00
OPTION-905-5000-71Weld on hoop style cone holder (Not avaiblable on the standard 35" wide 

hopper)
127.50

OPTION-937-5001-15Grease gun (10,000 PSI) 91.80
OPTION-915-5000-86Dual Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights 535.50
OPTION-980-100028Wheel chock holders on fenders (2) - Painted Steel  (weld on) (Does not include 

chocks)
173.40

OPTION-911-5001-11 Document Machine Weight 61.20



Bandit Industries
MODEL 95XP PTO TRAILERIZED UNIT (9" DISC STYLE) PTO BRUSH BANDIT

BASE PRICE
MODEL-95PTO-T Model 95XP PTO Trailerized Unit - (9" Disc Style) PTO Brush Bandit 16524.00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Hinged yoke assembly with a single 10 5/8" diameter x 16 3/8" long feed wheel 0.00
STANDARD 29" high x 45" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray 0.00
STANDARD Single 3,500 pound axle with (2) P-185 x 14" tires (Does not include fenders) 0.00
STANDARD 2" ball hitch for PTO units 0.00
STANDARD 5,000 pound side crank tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad for PTO units 0.00
STANDARD Drive for 540 RPM tractor PTO (for suggested horsepower please refer to bid 

specifications)
0.00

STANDARD 360 degree manual swivel discharge with 12" adjustable chip deflector 0.00
STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge 0.00
STANDARD 34" diameter  x 1" thick (2 knife pocket) chipper disc, each pocket equipped  with 

(1) 9/16" x 3-5/8" x 10-1/8" dual edge knife.
0.00

STANDARD Pressure check kit for 90|95|150|200|250|255 - Gauge is NOT included 0.00
STANDARD 7 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug and aluminium sight gauge 0.00
STANDARD Safety control bar controls forward / neutral / reverse 0.00
STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper 0.00
STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container 0.00
STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 

one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual
0.00

STANDARD Drive Shaft to connect chipper to tractor is NOT included 0.00
PAINT

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

990-100302 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

321.30

990-100303 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

688.50

FEED SYSTEM
990-100969 Hinged yoke assembly with (2) 7 1/2" diameter x 16 3/8" wide feed wheels 2167.50



HITCH
990-100276 2" Fulton ball hitch 0.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Feed System Options

OPTION-911-200047Reversing Auto Feed with digital tach/hour meter for drum-style chipper (Unit with 
standard feed system)

1259.70

Battery and Battery Box Options
OPTION-905-8000-10Battery Disconnect Switch 239.70

Infeed Options
990-300009 Rubber infeed curtain for infeed hopper  209.10

PTO Options
990-100002 Fender for trailerized pto unit 300.90
990-100003 2 1/4" diameter jack shaft tapered down to 1 3/8" diameter with 6 tooth spline 290.70
990-100004 2 1/4" diameter jack shaft tapered down to  1 3/8" diameter with 21 tooth spline 336.60
990-100005 Drive system for 1,000 RPM tractor PTO 433.50
Discharge Options
OPTION-980-5000-92270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge chute with manual 12" chip 

deflector (Includes height adjustable discharge)
867.00

OPTION-980-5000-93270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with hydraulic controlled 12" 
chip deflector (Includes height adjustable discharge)

1581.00

990-100104 345 degree hand crank swivel discharge with 12" adjustable chip deflector 484.50
990-100102 Stops on discharge - 270 degree turn. 40.80

Knife And Parts Options
900-9901-17 Additional dual-edge knife 96.39
990-100115 A.R. plate anvil in lieu of standard 163.20
990-100190 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) 61.20
900-9916-36 Tool kit for Handfed Chippers

Includes:

- Screwdriver set (4 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)

- Â_â€ Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)

- Crescent wrench 

- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 

- Balldriver tool set (13 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive slott���

484.50

Hydraulic Options



990-100053 Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (for units without autofeed) 331.50
990-100054 Hydraulic lift cylinder for top feed wheel with autofeed (controlled manually unless 

wireless radio remote option is selected) (for units with autofeed)
1071.00

OPTION-980-5000-62Pressure Check Gauge 93.84
Fuel And Hydraulic Tank Options

990-100121 Sight gauge for fuel and hydraulic tank 117.30
OPTION-905-5000-23Gate valve for hydraulic tank 132.60
OPTION-980-5001-44 Lockable padlocks for fuel and hydraulic tanks 25.50

Trailer Related Options
OPTION-980-5000-34Single rear manual stabilizer 117.30
OPTION-980-5001-32Dual rear manual stabilizers 198.90

Miscellaneous Options
990-100136 2 1/2 pound fire extinguisher with mount 96.90
OPTION-980-5000-39Pole style cone holder (weld on) 107.10
990-300000 Additional polymer laminated operator's manual 214.20
990-100128 Hydraulic Last Chance Cables 448.80
OPTION-911-2001-42Bolt-on hoop style cone holder 300.90
911-2001-81 Bolt-on Double Cone Holder   357.00
OPTION-905-5000-71Weld on hoop style cone holder (Not avaiblable on the standard 35" wide 

hopper)
127.50

OPTION-937-5001-15Grease gun (10,000 PSI) 91.80
OPTION-915-5000-86Dual Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights 535.50
OPTION-911-5001-11 Document Machine Weight 61.20



Bandit Industries
MODEL 150XP (12" DISC STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT

BASE PRICE
MODEL-150 Model 150XP - (12" Disc Style) Brush Bandit 23638.50

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Spring loaded slide box type feed system with (2) horizontal feed wheels 7 1/2" 

diameter x 16 3/8" wide, driven by (2) 15.9 hydraulic motors (Provides 
approximately 1,687 lbs of pulling power for each feed wheel) Also includes 10 
knife edge teeth on top f

0.00

STANDARD Top feed wheel jack mount with locking pin to raise & lock top feed wheel using 
tongue jack (not provided when hydraulic lift cylinder option is selected)

0.00

STANDARD 345 degree HAND crank swivel discharge (height adjustable) with 12" adjustable 
chip deflector 

0.00

STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge 0.00
STANDARD 40" diameter x 2" thick (2 knife pocket) chipper disc, each pocket equipped with 

(2) 1/2" x 4 1/2" x 7 1/4" dual edge knives
0.00

STANDARD Pressure check kit for 90|95|150|200|250|255 - Gauge is NOT included 0.00
STANDARD 13 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and 

sight gauge
0.00

STANDARD 29 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and sight 
gauge

0.00

STANDARD 3/16" x 2" x 6" rectangular tubing with a 1/4" x 3" x 6" tubular tongue 0.00
STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled 

power cord & protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance 
lights with reflectors.

0.00

STANDARD Frame / Fender supports 0.00
STANDARD 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad 0.00
STANDARD Safety control bar controls forward / neutral / reverse 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating 

without pin in place
0.00

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper 0.00
STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container 0.00
STANDARD Banded chipper belts 0.00
STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 

one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual
0.00

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals 0.00
PAINT

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00



333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

990-100306 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

382.50

990-100307 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

831.30

ENGINE
990-RC1436-018 PSI 3.0L, 89 horsepower GAS engine without clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 

hour engine warranty)
8374.20

990-RC1015-581 PSI 3.0L, 89 horsepower GAS engine with 13" PGL Auto clutch (Includes 3 year 
/ 3,500 hour engine warranty)

8603.70

990-RC1489-071 Chrysler 2.8 liter, 85 horsepower gas engine with over center clutch (2 year / 
2,000 hour engine warranty)

9363.60

990-RC1490-072 Chrysler 4.4 liter, 135 horsepower gas engine with over center clutch (2 year / 
2,000 hour engine warranty)

11107.80

990-RC1467-049 Caterpillar C2.2, 67 horsepower engine with auto clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 
3 year / 3,500 engine warranty) 

13632.30

990-RC1440-022 Caterpillar C3.4, 74 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 3 
year / 3,500 engine warranty) 

16024.20

990-RC1281-862 Caterpillar C3.4, 74 horsepower engine with auto clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 
3 year / 3,500 engine warranty)

16554.60

990-RC1469-051 Perkins 404F-22TA, 67 horsepower engine with auto clutch - Tier 4 FINAL 
(Includes 3 year / 3,500 engine warranty) 

13377.30

990-RC1445-027 Caterpillar C3.4T, 122.5 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL 
(Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour engine warranty)

23103.00

990-RC1520-102 Kohler KDI2504, 74 horsepower Diesel engine with NACD spring loaded clutch - 
Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 3 year / 2000 hour engine warranty)

15600.90

CONTROL SYSTEM OPTIONS
980-6000-44 IEC mechanical tach WITHOUT auto feed for gas engines only (Includes 1,000 

CCA battery with aluminum battery box)
1157.70

905-6000-40 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Chrysler 85 horsepower gas 
engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) Panel is mounted on engine 
shroud with black steel protective cover

2539.80

915-6000-37 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Chrysler 135 horsepower gas 
engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine 
shroud with black steel protective cover

2815.20

980-6000-38 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for PSI 89 horsepower gas 
engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine 
shroud with no cover

2193.00



980-6000-40 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for PSI 145 horsepower gas 
engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine 
shroud with no cover

2473.50

905-6000-39 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat / Perkins 67 horsepower 
diesel engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box)

2850.90

905-6000-37 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat / Perkins 74 horsepower 
diesel engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box)

2850.90

905-6000-38 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat / Perkins 122.5 
horsepower diesel engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box)

2850.90

980-6000-37 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Kohler 74 horsepower diesel 
engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum box)

2840.70

CLUTCH
990-100962 Standard manual clutch is included with engine 0.00
OPTION-800-5000-00Clutch-Less Assembly (Rosta Dual Arm Design) 1912.50
700-1000-12 NACD spring loaded clutch 1504.50
DRIVE SYSTEM
990-1017-54 Standard frame and drive system included in base price 0.00
OPTION-980-5001-38Long Frame for Model 150 / 200 (Only needed on Cat and Perkins 74 - 122.5 

horsepower engines)
229.50

INFEED
990-1017-73 29" high x 35" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray 

(Hydraulic winch is not available with this tray)
0.00

OPTION-980-1002-1345" Wide Infeed Hopper in lieu of standard. (29" high x 45" wide tapered infeed 
hopper w/ 30" fold down infeed tray)

290.70

990-1017-84 29" high x 45" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed 
deflectors

622.20

OPTION-980-5001-1729" high x 64" wide tapered infeed hopper with heavy-duty taillight covers, spring 
lift assists, 3 light bar and 30" fold down infeed tray.

331.50

FEED SYSTEM
OPTION-980-5001-42Optional hydraulic bump bar for 35" wide infeed tray with one override mounted 

on infeed (Specify Radiator Side or Drive Side) (Requires specification)
1606.50

OPTION-980-5001-41Optional hydraulic bump bar for 45" wide infeed tray with one override mounted 
on infeed (Specify Radiator Side or Drive Side) (Requires specification)

1606.50

AXLE
990-100447 Single 7,000 pound Torflex EZ lube electric brake axle  (standard axle) 0.00
OPTION-980-5001-05Single 7,000 pound Torflex EZ lube electric brake axle (must be selected if wide 

frame option is quoted)
127.50

990-100448 Single 7,000 pound Torflex EZ lube hydraulic brake axle (Free backing) (in lieu of 
standard axle)

754.80

990-100450 Single 8,000 pound Torflex EZ lube electric brake axle  (in lieu of standard axle) 841.50
TIRES/RIMS

990-1017-29 (2) ST235/80R 16" tires mounted on 8-bolt white spoke rims (Tire is 
approximately 9.43" wide, tire capacity is 3,520 pounds each)  (7,000 pound 
axles only)

0.00

990-1017-31 (2) ST235/80R 16" tires mounted on 8-bolt aluminum rims (Tire is approximately 
9.43" wide, tire capacity is 3,520 pounds each)  (7,000 pound axles only)

229.50



990-100671 (2) 215/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt heavy-duty gray rims  (8,000 pound 
axles on up) (single 8,000 pound axle only)

357.00

990-100652 (2) 215/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt aluminum rims (8,000 pound axles on 
up)

459.00

990-100474 (2) 235/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt heavy-duty gray rims (8,000 pound 
axles on up) (single 8,000 pound axle only)

535.50

FENDERS
990-100415 Aluminum bolt on fenders (Approximately 1/8" thick) (standard fender) 0.00
OPTION-980-1002-66 12" HD bolt on steel fenders - single axle units only 91.80
990-100097 Heavy-duty aluminum bolt on fenders (Approximately 3/16" thick) 178.50
990-100099 3/16" heavy-duty steel bolt on fenders - single axle units only  (in lieu of standard 

aluminum fenders)
265.20

OPTION-911-5001-073/16" x 18" wide steel fenders for flotation tires 127.50
HITCH

990-100274 2 1/2" Wallace Forge pintle hitch 0.00
OPTION-980-5000-122 5/16" Wallace Forge ball hitch 40.80
OPTION-980-5000-132" Bulldog ball hitch 76.50
990-100177 2 5/16" Bulldog ball hitch 76.50
OPTION-981-5000-212-5/16 Croft Ball Hitch 56.10
990-100173 3" Buyer's Product pintle hitch 76.50
990-100233 2 5/16" ball hitch with Model 20 actuator for hydraulic brake axles (18" shorter 

tongue)
459.00

990-100737 3" pintle hitch with Model 20 actuator for hydraulic brake axles (18" shorter 
tongue)

459.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Feed System Options

990-100030 Reversing Auto Feed (not available for new orders, only to be used to quote 
existing inventory with a gas engine)

2499.00

Battery and Battery Box Options
OPTION-905-8000-10Battery Disconnect Switch 239.70

Infeed Options
OPTION-980-5001-07Clear Infeed Curtain â€“ 35â€ Infeedo 229.50
OPTION-980-5001-09Clear Infeed Curtain â€“ 45â€ Infeedo 229.50
OPTION-980-5001-0845" Infeed W/HD Rim and Weld On Pan 127.50

Tire Options
911-2001-43 Bolt on spare tire mount 142.80
900-5913-90 Spare tire mounted on white spoke rim (235/80R 16") 280.50
900-5913-94 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (235/80R 16") 382.50
900-5908-39 Spare tire mounted on heavy-duty gray rim (215/75R 17.5") 535.50
900-5908-80 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim  (215/75R 17.5") 790.50
900-5904-76 Spare tire mounted on heavy-duty gray rim (235/75R 17.5") 637.50

Engine Related Options
990-100032 Radiator guard posts (2) 229.50
OPTION-915-5000-79Spark arrestor muffler (4.3L gas engines only) 341.70
OPTION-905-5001-15Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed 

hopper
535.50



OPTION-915-5000-89Spark Arrestor Muffler (3.0L gas engines only) 255.00

OPTION-980-5000-16Lockable steel battery box with (1) 1,000 CCA battery (in lieu of standard 
aluminum box) (All engines excluding Cummins)

127.50

OPTION-999-5000-00Fuel Saver (only available on engine with Murphy PV380 controller) 255.00
Discharge Options
OPTION-980-5000-92270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge chute with manual 12" chip 

deflector (Includes height adjustable discharge)
867.00

990-100102 Stops on discharge - 270 degree turn. 40.80
OPTION-980-5000-93270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with hydraulic controlled 12" 

chip deflector (Includes height adjustable discharge)
1581.00

OPTION-980-5000-76DELETE standard hand crank height and swivel discharge (to be manual swivel 
and non-height adjustable)

-663.00

Knife And Parts Options
900-9901-18 Additional dual-edge knife 41.31
990-100115 A.R. plate anvil in lieu of standard 163.20
990-100190 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) 61.20
990-100112 Debris resistant bearing package in lieu of standard 198.90
980-0503-19 Disc chipper tool kit to change knives for 5/8" bolts 66.30
150-wk Model 150 wear kit (Includes 3 sets of knives, bolts, and nuts/washers, along 

with 1 anvil with hardware, knife sharpener, and anvil gauge)
612.00

900-9916-36 Tool kit for Handfed Chippers

Includes:

- Screwdriver set (4 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)

- Â_â€ Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)

- Crescent wrench 

- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 

- Balldriver tool set (13 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive slottp f

484.50

900-3900-10 Additional 10 Micron spin on hydraulic filter element to be shipped loose 11.73
900-6979-34 Extra set of oil, air, and fuel filters for GM 89 horsepower gas engine 86.70
900-6979-36 Extra set of oil, air, and fuel filters for Caterpillar and Perkins Tier 4 engines 

ranging from 49 to 67 horsepower
198.90



900-6945-59 Extra set of oil, air, and fuel filters for Caterpillar and Perkins Tier 4 engines 
ranging from 74 to 122.5 horsepower

255.00

Hydraulic Options
OPTION-980-5000-73Dinamic winch with line docking station and manual push button feed assist 

(Includes 5/16" diameter x 200' Samson Amsteel blue rope) (Includes (1) manual 
rear stabilizer)

4947.00

990-100750 Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (note: this option is 
standard on all track machines with the Bandit control panel) (for units with 
autofeed)

290.70

990-100054 Hydraulic lift cylinder for top feed wheel with autofeed (controlled manually unless 
wireless radio remote option is selected) (for units with autofeed)

1071.00

OPTION-980-1002-46Model 250 hydraulic system (Includes (2) 32.7 CID motors and (1) 1.16 CI pump 
in lieu of (2) 15.5 CID motors and (1) .67 CI pump) (prev. 990-100058)

943.50

OPTION-980-5000-62Pressure Check Gauge 93.84
Fuel And Hydraulic Tank Options

990-100124 Shut- off valve for fuel tank 96.90
990-100127 Gate valve for hydraulic tank 132.60
OPTION-905-5000-23Gate valve for hydraulic tank 132.60
OPTION-980-5001-44 Lockable padlocks for fuel and hydraulic tanks 25.50

Trailer Related Options
990-100082 (2) Mud Flaps (1/4" x 12" x 18") 96.90
990-100096 Hydraulic tongue jack w/ multiple position drop leg 1402.50
990-100757 Telescoping tongue with single 20" adjustment 459.00
OPTION-911-5000-088,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (in lieu of 

standard jack)
280.50

OPTION-911-5000-098,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (includes 
standard jack)

357.00

OPTION-980-5000-33Flag holder for Weld-on fenders (includes flags) 71.40
OPTION-980-100090Flag holder for Bolt-on fenders (includes flags) 107.10
OPTION-980-5001-28Hydraulic articulating tongue, w/ control valve, 45 degree articulation curbside 2550.00
OPTION-911-5001-0412,000 pound bolt on electric tongue jack (lifting capacity equals 12,000 pound 

with 24" travel)
1351.50

OPTION-981-5000-1412" longer stationary tongue 153.00
OPTION-980-5000-34Single rear manual stabilizer 117.30
OPTION-980-5001-32Dual rear manual stabilizers 198.90
OPTION-905-5000-15 Option 7 Prong (Flat/RV Style) to 6 Prong Coiled Cord 45.90
OPTION-905-5000-2110,000 pound capacity tongue jack with spring return pad 127.50
OPTION-912-1001-40Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot 91.80

Miscellaneous Options
990-100128 Hydraulic Last Chance Cables 448.80
OPTION-911-5000-164" x 6 1/2" inspection window on belt shield 127.50
OPTION-980-5000-39Pole style cone holder (weld on) 107.10
OPTION-911-2001-42Bolt-on hoop style cone holder 300.90
911-2001-81 Bolt-on Double Cone Holder   357.00



OPTION-905-5000-71Weld on hoop style cone holder (Not avaiblable on the standard 35" wide 
hopper)

127.50

OPTION-980-100027Aluminum Bolt On Chock Holders (Does not include chocks) 132.60
OPTION-980-100028Wheel chock holders on fenders (2) - Painted Steel  (weld on) (Does not include 

chocks)
173.40

OPTION-980-5001-03Rubber Wheel Chocks (2) 91.80
990-100133 Extra chipper operators manual (standard version) 40.80
990-100134 Extra engine operators manual 91.80
990-100135 Wilton 5 1/2" swivel steel vice, w/ mount 402.90
990-100136 2 1/2 pound fire extinguisher with mount 96.90
911-1000-08 Lockable aluminum tool box 142.80
990-100691 Rental package (Includes: DVD and rental validation form) 76.50
990-300056 Non skid coating on tongue and all step on areas 178.50
OPTION-915-5000-86Dual Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights 535.50
OPTION-980-1002-22"Preco" Model 7620 Amber Strobe Light with guard 331.50
OPTION-905-5000-31 Spring Loaded Tool less Trap Door 255.00
OPTION-911-5001-11 Document Machine Weight 61.20
900-8902-75 Combination English / Canadian French decals (Note: these would be the safety 

decals only)
96.90



Bandit Industries
MODEL 200 UTILITY CHIPPER (12" DISC STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT

BASE PRICE
MODEL-200UC Model 200 Utility Chipper - (12" Disc Style) Brush Bandit 21700.50

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Spring loaded slide box type feed system with (2) horizontal feed wheels 7 1/2" 

diameter x 16 3/8" wide, driven by (2) 15.9 hydraulic motors (Provides 
approximately 1,687 lbs of pulling power for each feed wheel) Also includes 10 
knife edge teeth on top f

0.00

STANDARD Top feed wheel jack mount with locking pin to raise & lock top feed wheel using 
tongue jack (not provided when hydraulic lift cylinder option is selected)

0.00

STANDARD 29" high x 35" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray 
(Hydraulic winch is not available with this tray)

0.00

STANDARD 360 degree manual swivel discharge with 12" adjustable chip deflector 0.00
STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge 0.00
STANDARD 40" diameter x 1 1/4" (2 knife pocket) chipper disc, each pocket equipped with 

(2) 1/2" x 4" x 7 1/4" dual edge knives (120 FPM feed rate)
0.00

STANDARD Pressure check kit for 90|95|150|200|250|255 - Gauge is NOT included 0.00
STANDARD 24-1/2 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug and aluminium sight gauge 0.00
STANDARD 12 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and 

aluminum sight gauge
0.00

STANDARD 3/16" x 2" x 4" rectangular tubing with a 1/4" x 2" x 4" tubular tongue 0.00
STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled 

power cord & protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance 
lights with reflectors.

0.00

STANDARD 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad 0.00
STANDARD Frame / Fender supports 0.00
STANDARD Safety control bar controls forward / neutral / reverse 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating 

without pin in place
0.00

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper 0.00
STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container 0.00
STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 

one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual
0.00

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals 0.00
STANDARD Banded chipper belts 0.00

PAINT
333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 

Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)
0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00



333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

990-100306 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

382.50

990-100307 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

831.30

ENGINE
990-RC1436-018 PSI 3.0L, 89 horsepower GAS engine without clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 

hour engine warranty)
8374.20

990-RC1015-581 PSI 3.0L, 89 horsepower GAS engine with 13" PGL Auto clutch (Includes 3 year 
/ 3,500 hour engine warranty)

8603.70

990-RC1489-071 Chrysler 2.8 liter, 85 horsepower gas engine with over center clutch (2 year / 
2,000 hour engine warranty)

9363.60

990-RC1467-049 Caterpillar C2.2, 67 horsepower engine with auto clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 
3 year / 3,500 engine warranty) 

13632.30

990-RC1440-022 Caterpillar C3.4, 74 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 3 
year / 3,500 engine warranty) 

16024.20

990-RC1281-862 Caterpillar C3.4, 74 horsepower engine with auto clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 
3 year / 3,500 engine warranty)

16554.60

990-RC1469-051 Perkins 404F-22TA, 67 horsepower engine with auto clutch - Tier 4 FINAL 
(Includes 3 year / 3,500 engine warranty) 

13377.30

990-RC1520-102 Kohler KDI2504, 74 horsepower Diesel engine with NACD spring loaded clutch - 
Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 3 year / 2000 hour engine warranty)

15600.90

CONTROL SYSTEM OPTIONS
980-6000-44 IEC mechanical tach WITHOUT auto feed for gas engines only (Includes 1,000 

CCA battery with aluminum battery box)
1157.70

980-6000-38 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for PSI 89 horsepower gas 
engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine 
shroud with no cover

2193.00

905-6000-40 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Chrysler 85 horsepower gas 
engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) Panel is mounted on engine 
shroud with black steel protective cover

2539.80

905-6000-39 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat / Perkins 67 horsepower 
diesel engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box)

2850.90

905-6000-37 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat / Perkins 74 horsepower 
diesel engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box)

2850.90

980-6000-37 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Kohler 74 horsepower diesel 
engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum box)

2840.70

CLUTCH
990-100962 Standard manual clutch is included with engine 0.00
OPTION-800-5000-00Clutch-Less Assembly (Rosta Dual Arm Design) 1912.50



INFEED
OPTION-980-1002-1345" Wide Infeed Hopper in lieu of standard. (29" high x 45" wide tapered infeed 

hopper w/ 30" fold down infeed tray)
290.70

FEED SYSTEM
OPTION-980-5001-42Optional hydraulic bump bar for 35" wide infeed tray with one override mounted 

on infeed (Specify Radiator Side or Drive Side) (Requires specification)
1606.50

OPTION-980-5001-41Optional hydraulic bump bar for 45" wide infeed tray with one override mounted 
on infeed (Specify Radiator Side or Drive Side) (Requires specification)

1606.50

AXLE
990-1014-86 Single 6,000 pound Torflex EZ lube axle with electric brakes 0.00
OPTION-986-5000-02Single 6,000 pound Torflex EZ lube hydraulic brake axle (Free backing) 754.80

TIRES/RIMS
990-1014-87 (2) 225/75R 15" tires mounted on 6-bolt white modular rims 0.00
OPTION-980-5001-54(2) 225/75R 15" tires mounted on 6-bolt aluminum rims 280.50
OPTION-905-5001-39(2) 235/80R 16" tires mounted on  white modular rims 127.50

FENDERS
990-100415 Aluminum bolt on fenders (Approximately 1/8" thick) (standard fender) 0.00
990-100515 Heavy-duty steel weld on fenders  (must select with 3,500 pound axle upgrade) 127.50
990-100097 Heavy-duty aluminum bolt on fenders (Approximately 3/16" thick) 178.50
OPTION-980-1002-66 12" HD bolt on steel fenders - single axle units only 91.80

HITCH
990-100274 2 1/2" Wallace Forge pintle hitch 0.00
OPTION-980-5000-122 5/16" Wallace Forge ball hitch 40.80
OPTION-980-5000-132" Bulldog ball hitch 76.50
990-100177 2 5/16" Bulldog ball hitch 76.50
990-100173 3" Buyer's Product pintle hitch 76.50
990-100233 2 5/16" ball hitch with Model 20 actuator for hydraulic brake axles (18" shorter 

tongue)
459.00

990-100737 3" pintle hitch with Model 20 actuator for hydraulic brake axles (18" shorter 
tongue)

459.00

OPTION-981-5000-212-5/16 Croft Ball Hitch 56.10
ADD-ON OPTIONS
Feed System Options

990-100030 Reversing Auto Feed (not available for new orders, only to be used to quote 
existing inventory with a gas engine)

2499.00

Battery and Battery Box Options
OPTION-905-8000-10Battery Disconnect Switch 239.70

Infeed Options
OPTION-980-5001-09Clear Infeed Curtain â€“ 45â€ Infeedo 229.50

Tire Options
911-2001-43 Bolt on spare tire mount 142.80
900-5907-21 Spare tire mounted on white modular rim (225/75R 15") 255.00
900-5916-38 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (225/75R 15") 331.50

Engine Related Options
990-100032 Radiator guard posts (2) 229.50



OPTION-905-5001-15Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed 
hopper

535.50

OPTION-915-5000-89Spark Arrestor Muffler (3.0L gas engines only) 255.00

OPTION-999-5000-00Fuel Saver (only available on engine with Murphy PV380 controller) 255.00
OPTION-980-5000-16Lockable steel battery box with (1) 1,000 CCA battery (in lieu of standard 

aluminum box) (All engines excluding Cummins)
127.50

Discharge Options
990-100102 Stops on discharge - 270 degree turn. 40.80
990-100104 345 degree hand crank swivel discharge with 12" adjustable chip deflector 484.50
OPTION-980-100161Hand crank height adjustable discharge 280.50

Knife And Parts Options
990-100190 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) 61.20
900-9902-00 Additional dual-edge knife  35.70
900-9914-82 Wear kit for a 200 Utility Chipper 550.72
900-9916-36 Tool kit for Handfed Chippers

Includes:

- Screwdriver set (4 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)

- Â_â€ Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)

- Crescent wrench 

- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 

- Balldriver tool set (13 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive slottp f

484.50

986-0501-22 Tool kit to change knives for 1/2" bolt 107.10
900-6979-34 Extra set of oil, air, and fuel filters for GM 89 horsepower gas engine 86.70
900-6979-36 Extra set of oil, air, and fuel filters for Caterpillar and Perkins Tier 4 engines 

ranging from 49 to 67 horsepower
198.90

900-6945-59 Extra set of oil, air, and fuel filters for Caterpillar and Perkins Tier 4 engines 
ranging from 74 to 122.5 horsepower

255.00

990-100112 Debris resistant bearing package in lieu of standard 198.90
Hydraulic Options
990-100750 Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (note: this option is 

standard on all track machines with the Bandit control panel) (for units with 
autofeed)

290.70



990-100054 Hydraulic lift cylinder for top feed wheel with autofeed (controlled manually unless 
wireless radio remote option is selected) (for units with autofeed)

1071.00

OPTION-980-5000-62Pressure Check Gauge 93.84
OPTION-905-5001-38Hydraulic Flow Control (Single Mount) 275.00

Fuel And Hydraulic Tank Options
990-100124 Shut- off valve for fuel tank 96.90
OPTION-905-5000-23Gate valve for hydraulic tank 132.60
OPTION-980-5001-44 Lockable padlocks for fuel and hydraulic tanks 25.50

Trailer Related Options
990-100757 Telescoping tongue with single 20" adjustment 459.00
990-100082 (2) Mud Flaps (1/4" x 12" x 18") 96.90
OPTION-980-5000-33Flag holder for Weld-on fenders (includes flags) 71.40
OPTION-980-100090Flag holder for Bolt-on fenders (includes flags) 107.10
OPTION-911-5001-0412,000 pound bolt on electric tongue jack (lifting capacity equals 12,000 pound 

with 24" travel)
1351.50

OPTION-980-5000-34Single rear manual stabilizer 117.30
OPTION-980-5001-32Dual rear manual stabilizers 198.90
OPTION-911-5000-088,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (in lieu of 

standard jack)
280.50

OPTION-911-5000-098,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (includes 
standard jack)

357.00

OPTION-981-5000-1412" longer stationary tongue 153.00
OPTION-905-5000-15 Option 7 Prong (Flat/RV Style) to 6 Prong Coiled Cord 45.90
OPTION-905-5000-2110,000 pound capacity tongue jack with spring return pad 127.50
OPTION-912-1001-40Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot 91.80

Miscellaneous Options
990-300056 Non skid coating on tongue and all step on areas 178.50
OPTION-980-5000-39Pole style cone holder (weld on) 107.10
OPTION-905-5000-71Weld on hoop style cone holder (Not avaiblable on the standard 35" wide 

hopper)
127.50

OPTION-911-2001-42Bolt-on hoop style cone holder 300.90
911-2001-81 Bolt-on Double Cone Holder   357.00
911-1000-08 Lockable aluminum tool box 142.80
990-100134 Extra engine operator's manual 91.80
990-100135 Wilton 5 1/2" swivel steel vice, w/ mount 402.90
990-100136 2 1/2 pound fire extinguisher with mount 96.90
990-100128 Hydraulic Last Chance Cables 448.80
990-100691 Rental package (Includes: DVD and rental validation form) 76.50
OPTION-911-5000-164" x 6 1/2" inspection window on belt shield 127.50
OPTION-980-100027Aluminum Bolt On Chock Holders (Does not include chocks) 132.60
OPTION-980-100028Wheel chock holders on fenders (2) - Painted Steel  (weld on) (Does not include 

chocks)
173.40



OPTION-980-5001-03Rubber Wheel Chocks (2) 91.80
OPTION-980-1002-22"Preco" Model 7620 Amber Strobe Light with guard 331.50
OPTION-915-5000-86Dual Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights 535.50
OPTION-905-5000-31 Spring Loaded Tool less Trap Door 255.00
OPTION-911-5001-11 Document Machine Weight 61.20
900-8902-75 Combination English / Canadian French decals (Note: these would be the safety 

decals only)
96.90



Bandit Industries
MODEL 200XP (12" DISC STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT

BASE PRICE
MODEL-200 Model 200XP - (12" Disc Style) Brush Bandit 24735.00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Spring loaded slide box type feed system with (2) horizontal feed wheels 7 1/2" 

diameter x 16 3/8" wide, driven by (2) 15.9 hydraulic motors (Provides 
approximately 1,687 lbs of pulling power for each feed wheel) Also includes 10 
knife edge teeth on top f

0.00

STANDARD Top feed wheel jack mount with locking pin to raise & lock top feed wheel using 
tongue jack (not provided when hydraulic lift cylinder option is selected)

0.00

STANDARD 29" high x 45" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray 0.00
STANDARD 345 degree HAND crank swivel discharge (height adjustable) with 12" adjustable 

chip deflector 
0.00

STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge 0.00
STANDARD 40" diameter x 2" thick (2 knife pocket) chipper disc, each pocket equipped with 

(2) 1/2" x 4 1/2" x 7 1/4" dual edge knives
0.00

STANDARD Pressure check kit for 90|95|150|200|250|255 - Gauge is NOT included 0.00
STANDARD 13 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and 

sight gauge
0.00

STANDARD 29 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and sight 
gauge

0.00

STANDARD 3/16" x 2" x 6" rectangular tubing with a 1/4" x 3" x 6" tubular tongue 0.00
STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled 

power cord & protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance 
lights with reflectors.

0.00

STANDARD 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad 0.00
STANDARD Frame / Fender supports 0.00
STANDARD (2) radiator guard posts 0.00
STANDARD Safety control bar controls forward / neutral / reverse 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating 

without pin in place
0.00

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper 0.00
STANDARD Lockable aluminum toolbox 0.00
STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables 0.00
STANDARD Banded chipper belts 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container 0.00
STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 

one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual
0.00

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals 0.00
PAINT

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00



333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

990-100306 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

382.50

990-100307 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

831.30

990-300133 Special national account process (Lewis Tree L1004), treat like show machine 
hose after paint

1025.10

ENGINE
990-RC1436-018 PSI 3.0L, 89 horsepower GAS engine without clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 

hour engine warranty)
8374.20

990-RC1015-581 PSI 3.0L, 89 horsepower GAS engine with 13" PGL Auto clutch (Includes 3 year 
/ 3,500 hour engine warranty)

8603.70

990-RC1489-071 Chrysler 2.8 liter, 85 horsepower gas engine with over center clutch (2 year / 
2,000 hour engine warranty)

9363.60

990-RC1490-072 Chrysler 4.4 liter, 135 horsepower gas engine with over center clutch (2 year / 
2,000 hour engine warranty)

11107.80

990-RC1512-094 PSI 4.3L, 145 horsepower gas engine without clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 
hour engine warranty)

11067.00

990-RC1467-049 Caterpillar C2.2, 67 horsepower engine with auto clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 
3 year / 3,500 engine warranty) 

13632.30

990-RC1281-862 Caterpillar C3.4, 74 horsepower engine with auto clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 
3 year / 3,500 engine warranty)

16554.60

990-RC1440-022 Caterpillar C3.4, 74 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 3 
year / 3,500 engine warranty) 

16024.20

990-RC1469-051 Perkins 404F-22TA, 67 horsepower engine with auto clutch - Tier 4 FINAL 
(Includes 3 year / 3,500 engine warranty) 

13377.30

990-RC1368-949 Perkins 854E-E34TA, 122.5 horsepower with over center style clutch - Tier 4 
FINAL (Includes 3 year / 3,500 engine warranty) 

23791.50

990-RC1520-102 Kohler KDI2504, 74 horsepower Diesel engine with NACD spring loaded clutch - 
Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 3 year / 2000 hour engine warranty)

15600.90

CONTROL SYSTEM OPTIONS
980-6000-44 IEC mechanical tach WITHOUT auto feed for gas engines only (Includes 1,000 

CCA battery with aluminum battery box)
1157.70

980-6000-38 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for PSI 89 horsepower gas 
engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine 
shroud with no cover

2193.00



980-6000-40 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for PSI 145 horsepower gas 
engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine 
shroud with no cover

2473.50

905-6000-40 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Chrysler 85 horsepower gas 
engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) Panel is mounted on engine 
shroud with black steel protective cover

2539.80

915-6000-37 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Chrysler 135 horsepower gas 
engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine 
shroud with black steel protective cover

2815.20

905-6000-39 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat / Perkins 67 horsepower 
diesel engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box)

2850.90

905-6000-37 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat / Perkins 74 horsepower 
diesel engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box)

2850.90

905-6000-38 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat / Perkins 122.5 
horsepower diesel engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box)

2850.90

980-6000-37 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Kohler 74 horsepower diesel 
engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum box)

2840.70

CLUTCH
990-100962 Standard manual clutch is included with engine 0.00
OPTION-800-5000-00Clutch-Less Assembly (Rosta Dual Arm Design) 1912.50
700-1000-12 NACD spring loaded clutch 1504.50
DRIVE SYSTEM
990-1017-54 Standard frame and drive system included in base price 0.00
OPTION-980-5001-38Long Frame for Model 150 / 200 (Only needed on Cat and Perkins 74 - 122.5 

horsepower engines)
229.50

INFEED
OPTION-905-5000-9129" high x 45" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed 

deflectors
331.50

OPTION-980-5001-0229" high x 64" wide tapered infeed hopper with heavy-duty taillight covers, spring 
lift assists, 3 light bar and 30" fold down infeed tray. (includes heavy-duty taillight 
covers and spring lift assists)

331.50

FEED SYSTEM
OPTION-980-5001-41Optional hydraulic bump bar for 45" wide infeed tray with one override mounted 

on infeed (Specify Radiator Side or Drive Side) (Requires specification)
1606.50

AXLE
990-100447 Single 7,000 pound Torflex EZ lube electric brake axle  (standard axle) 0.00
990-100448 Single 7,000 pound Torflex EZ lube hydraulic brake axle (Free backing) (in lieu of 

standard axle)
754.80

OPTION-980-5001-05Single 7,000 pound Torflex EZ lube electric brake axle (must be selected if wide 
frame option is quoted)

127.50

990-100450 Single 8,000 pound Torflex EZ lube electric brake axle  (in lieu of standard axle) 841.50
TIRES/RIMS

990-1017-29 (2) ST235/80R 16" tires mounted on 8-bolt white spoke rims (Tire is 
approximately 9.43" wide, tire capacity is 3,520 pounds each)  (7,000 pound 
axles only)

0.00



990-1017-31 (2) ST235/80R 16" tires mounted on 8-bolt aluminum rims (Tire is approximately 
9.43" wide, tire capacity is 3,520 pounds each)  (7,000 pound axles only)

229.50

990-100671 (2) 215/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt heavy-duty gray rims  (8,000 pound 
axles on up) (single 8,000 pound axle only)

357.00

990-100652 (2) 215/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt aluminum rims (8,000 pound axles on 
up)

459.00

990-100474 (2) 235/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt heavy-duty gray rims (8,000 pound 
axles on up) (single 8,000 pound axle only)

535.50

FENDERS
990-100415 Aluminum bolt on fenders (Approximately 1/8" thick) (standard fender) 0.00
OPTION-980-1002-66 12" HD bolt on steel fenders - single axle units only 91.80
990-100099 3/16" heavy-duty steel bolt on fenders - single axle units only  (in lieu of standard 

aluminum fenders)
265.20

990-100097 Heavy-duty aluminum bolt on fenders (Approximately 3/16" thick) 178.50
HITCH

990-100274 2 1/2" Wallace Forge pintle hitch 0.00
OPTION-980-5000-122 5/16" Wallace Forge ball hitch 40.80
OPTION-980-5000-132" Bulldog ball hitch 76.50
OPTION-981-5000-212-5/16 Croft Ball Hitch 56.10
990-100177 2 5/16" Bulldog ball hitch 76.50
990-100173 3" Buyer's Product pintle hitch 76.50
990-100233 2 5/16" ball hitch with Model 20 actuator for hydraulic brake axles (18" shorter 

tongue)
459.00

990-100737 3" pintle hitch with Model 20 actuator for hydraulic brake axles (18" shorter 
tongue)

459.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Feed System Options

990-100030 Reversing Auto Feed (not available for new orders, only to be used to quote 
existing inventory with a gas engine)

2499.00

Battery and Battery Box Options
OPTION-905-8000-10Battery Disconnect Switch 239.70

Infeed Options
OPTION-980-5001-09Clear Infeed Curtain â€“ 45â€ Infeedo 229.50
OPTION-911-5000-83Clear Infeed Curtain â€“ 64â€ Infeedo 229.50

Tire Options
911-2001-43 Bolt on spare tire mount 142.80
900-5913-90 Spare tire mounted on white spoke rim (235/80R 16") 280.50
900-5913-94 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (235/80R 16") 382.50
900-5908-39 Spare tire mounted on heavy-duty gray rim (215/75R 17.5") 535.50
900-5908-80 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim  (215/75R 17.5") 790.50
900-5904-76 Spare tire mounted on heavy-duty gray rim (235/75R 17.5") 637.50

Engine Related Options
OPTION-905-5001-15Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed 

hopper
535.50



OPTION-915-5000-89Spark Arrestor Muffler (3.0L gas engines only) 255.00

OPTION-915-5000-79Spark arrestor muffler (4.3L gas engines only) 341.70
OPTION-999-5000-00Fuel Saver (only available on engine with Murphy PV380 controller) 255.00
OPTION-980-5000-16Lockable steel battery box with (1) 1,000 CCA battery (in lieu of standard 

aluminum box) (All engines excluding Cummins)
127.50

Discharge Options
OPTION-980-5000-92270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge chute with manual 12" chip 

deflector (Includes height adjustable discharge)
867.00

OPTION-980-5000-93270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with hydraulic controlled 12" 
chip deflector (Includes height adjustable discharge)

1581.00

990-100102 Stops on discharge - 270 degree turn. 40.80
OPTION-986-5000-12DELETE standard hand crank height and swivel discharge (to be manual swivel 

and non-height adjustable)
-408.00

Knife And Parts Options
900-9901-18 Additional dual-edge knife 41.31
990-100115 A.R. plate anvil in lieu of standard 163.20
990-100190 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) 61.20
990-100112 Debris resistant bearing package in lieu of standard 198.90
980-0503-19 Disc chipper tool kit to change knives for 5/8" bolts 66.30
200-wk Model 200 wear kit (Includes 3 sets of knives, bolts, and nuts/washers, along 

with 1 anvil with hardware, knife sharpener, and anvil gauge)
612.00

900-9916-36 Tool kit for Handfed Chippers

Includes:

- Screwdriver set (4 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)

- Â_â€ Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)

- Crescent wrench 

- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 

- Balldriver tool set (13 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive slottp f

484.50

900-6979-34 Extra set of oil, air, and fuel filters for GM 89 horsepower gas engine 86.70
900-6979-36 Extra set of oil, air, and fuel filters for Caterpillar and Perkins Tier 4 engines 

ranging from 49 to 67 horsepower
198.90



900-6945-59 Extra set of oil, air, and fuel filters for Caterpillar and Perkins Tier 4 engines 
ranging from 74 to 122.5 horsepower

255.00

900-6979-35 Extra set of oil, air, and fuel filters for GM 145 horsepower gas engine 147.90
900-3900-10 Additional 10 Micron spin on hydraulic filter element to be shipped loose 11.73
Hydraulic Options
OPTION-980-5000-73Dinamic winch with line docking station and manual push button feed assist 

(Includes 5/16" diameter x 200' Samson Amsteel blue rope) (Includes (1) manual 
rear stabilizer)

4947.00

990-100750 Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (note: this option is 
standard on all track machines with the Bandit control panel) (for units with 
autofeed)

290.70

990-100054 Hydraulic lift cylinder for top feed wheel with autofeed (controlled manually unless 
wireless radio remote option is selected) (for units with autofeed)

1071.00

OPTION-980-1002-46Model 250 hydraulic system (Includes (2) 32.7 CID motors and (1) 1.16 CI pump 
in lieu of (2) 15.5 CID motors and (1) .67 CI pump) (prev. 990-100058)

943.50

OPTION-980-5000-62Pressure Check Gauge 93.84
Fuel And Hydraulic Tank Options

990-100124 Shut- off valve for fuel tank 96.90
OPTION-905-5000-23Gate valve for hydraulic tank 132.60
OPTION-980-5001-44 Lockable padlocks for fuel and hydraulic tanks 25.50

Trailer Related Options
990-100082 (2) Mud Flaps (1/4" x 12" x 18") 96.90
990-100096 Hydraulic tongue jack w/ multiple position drop leg 1402.50
990-100757 Telescoping tongue with single 20" adjustment 459.00
990-100078 Hydraulic articulating tongue, w/ control valve, 45 degree articulation curbside 2193.00
OPTION-980-5001-04Model 250 wide frame (Includes three mount light bar mounted under infeed 

hopper) 
555.90

OPTION-911-5000-088,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (in lieu of 
standard jack)

280.50

OPTION-911-5000-098,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (includes 
standard jack)

357.00

OPTION-980-5000-33Flag holder for Weld-on fenders (includes flags) 71.40
OPTION-980-100090Flag holder for Bolt-on fenders (includes flags) 107.10
OPTION-911-5001-0412,000 pound bolt on electric tongue jack (lifting capacity equals 12,000 pound 

with 24" travel)
1351.50

OPTION-980-5000-34Single rear manual stabilizer 117.30
OPTION-980-5001-32Dual rear manual stabilizers 198.90
OPTION-905-5000-15 Option 7 Prong (Flat/RV Style) to 6 Prong Coiled Cord 45.90
OPTION-905-5000-2110,000 pound capacity tongue jack with spring return pad 127.50
OPTION-912-1001-40Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot 91.80

Miscellaneous Options
990-100128 Hydraulic Last Chance Cables 448.80
990-300056 Non skid coating on tongue and all step on areas 178.50
OPTION-980-5000-39Pole style cone holder (weld on) 107.10
OPTION-911-2001-42Bolt-on hoop style cone holder 300.90



911-2001-81 Bolt-on Double Cone Holder   357.00
OPTION-905-5000-71Weld on hoop style cone holder (Not avaiblable on the standard 35" wide 

hopper)
127.50

990-100134 Extra engine operators manual 91.80
990-100135 Wilton 5 1/2" swivel steel vice, w/ mount 402.90
990-100136 2 1/2 pound fire extinguisher with mount 96.90
990-100691 Rental package (Includes: DVD and rental validation form) 76.50
OPTION-911-5000-164" x 6 1/2" inspection window on belt shield 127.50
OPTION-980-100027Aluminum Bolt On Chock Holders (Does not include chocks) 132.60
OPTION-980-100028Wheel chock holders on fenders (2) - Painted Steel  (weld on) (Does not include 

chocks)
173.40

OPTION-980-5001-03Rubber Wheel Chocks (2) 91.80
OPTION-980-1002-22"Preco" Model 7620 Amber Strobe Light with guard 331.50
OPTION-915-5000-86Dual Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights 535.50
OPTION-980-5001-00Lockable steel tool box in lieu of standard aluminum box 96.90
OPTION-905-5000-31 Spring Loaded Tool less Trap Door 255.00
OPTION-911-5001-11 Document Machine Weight 61.20
900-8902-75 Combination English / Canadian French decals (Note: these would be the safety 

decals only)
96.90

OPTION-911-5001-19Amber Strobe Light 402.90



Bandit Industries
MODEL 200XP PTO 3-POINT HITCH UNIT (12" DISC STYLE) PTO BRUSH BANDIT

BASE PRICE
MODEL-200PTO Model 200XP PTO 3-Point Hitch Unit - (12" Disc Style) PTO Brush Bandit 19125.00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Spring loaded slide box type feed system with (2) horizontal feed wheels 7 1/2" 

diameter x 16 3/8" wide, driven by (2) 15.9 hydraulic motors (Provides 
approximately 1,687 lbs of pulling power for each feed wheel) Also includes 10 
knife edge teeth on top f

0.00

STANDARD Top feed wheel jack mount with locking pin to raise & lock top feed wheel using 
tongue jack

0.00

STANDARD 29" high x 45" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray 0.00
STANDARD Category II hitch with (1" diameter pins) 0.00
STANDARD Drive for 540 RPM tractor PTO (For suggested horsepower please refer to bid 

specifications)
0.00

STANDARD 360 degree manual swivel discharge with 12" adjustable chip deflector 0.00
STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge 0.00
STANDARD 40" diameter x 2" thick (2 knife pocket) chipper disc, each pocket equipped with 

(2) 1/2" x 4 1/2" x 7 1/4" dual edge knives
0.00

STANDARD Pressure check kit for 90|95|150|200|250|255 - Gauge is NOT included 0.00
STANDARD 12 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug 0.00
STANDARD Safety control bar controls forward / neutral / reverse 0.00
STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper 0.00
STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container 0.00
STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 

one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual
0.00

STANDARD Drive Shaft to connect chipper to tractor is NOT included 0.00
PAINT

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

990-100308 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

438.60



990-100309 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

963.90

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Feed System Options

OPTION-911-200047Reversing Auto Feed with digital tach/hour meter for drum-style chipper (Unit with 
standard feed system)

1259.70

Battery and Battery Box Options
OPTION-905-8000-10Battery Disconnect Switch 239.70

PTO Options
990-100003 2 1/4" diameter jack shaft tapered down to 1 3/8" diameter with 6 tooth spline 290.70
990-100004 2 1/4" diameter jack shaft tapered down to  1 3/8" diameter with 21 tooth spline 336.60
990-100005 Drive system for 1,000 RPM tractor PTO 433.50
990-100007 Telescoping adjustable legs for 3-point hitch unit 1004.70
Discharge Options
OPTION-980-5000-92270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge chute with manual 12" chip 

deflector (Includes height adjustable discharge)
867.00

OPTION-980-5000-93270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with hydraulic controlled 12" 
chip deflector (Includes height adjustable discharge)

1581.00

990-100104 345 degree hand crank swivel discharge with 12" adjustable chip deflector 484.50
990-100102 Stops on discharge - 270 degree turn. 40.80

Knife And Parts Options
900-9901-18 Additional dual-edge knife 41.31
990-100115 A.R. plate anvil in lieu of standard 163.20
990-100190 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) 61.20
900-9916-36 Tool kit for Handfed Chippers

Includes:

- Screwdriver set (4 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)

- Â_â€ Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)

- Crescent wrench 

- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 

- Balldriver tool set (13 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive slottp f

484.50

Hydraulic Options
990-100053 Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (for units without autofeed) 331.50



990-100054 Hydraulic lift cylinder for top feed wheel with autofeed (controlled manually unless 
wireless radio remote option is selected) (for units with autofeed)

1071.00

990-100750 Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (note: this option is 
standard on all track machines with the Bandit control panel) (for units with 
autofeed)

290.70

OPTION-980-5000-62Pressure Check Gauge 93.84
Fuel And Hydraulic Tank Options

990-100121 Sight gauge for fuel and hydraulic tank 117.30
OPTION-905-5000-23Gate valve for hydraulic tank 132.60
OPTION-980-5001-44 Lockable padlocks for fuel and hydraulic tanks 25.50

Trailer Related Options
OPTION-980-5000-34Single rear manual stabilizer 117.30
OPTION-980-5001-32Dual rear manual stabilizers 198.90

Miscellaneous Options
990-100136 2 1/2 pound fire extinguisher with mount 96.90
OPTION-911-2001-42Bolt-on hoop style cone holder 300.90
911-2001-81 Bolt-on Double Cone Holder   357.00
OPTION-905-5000-71Weld on hoop style cone holder (Not avaiblable on the standard 35" wide 

hopper)
127.50

OPTION-937-5001-15Grease gun (10,000 PSI) 91.80
OPTION-915-5000-86Dual Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights 535.50
OPTION-911-5001-11 Document Machine Weight 61.20



Bandit Industries
MODEL 200XP PTO TRAILERIZED UNIT (12" DISC STYLE) PTO BRUSH BANDIT

BASE PRICE
MODEL-200PTO-T Model 200XP PTO Trailerized Unit - (12" Disc Style) PTO Brush Bandit 19125.00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Spring loaded slide box type feed system with (2) horizontal feed wheels 7 1/2" 

diameter x 16 3/8" wide, driven by (2) 15.9 hydraulic motors (Provides 
approximately 1,687 lbs of pulling power for each feed wheel) Also includes 10 
knife edge teeth on top f

0.00

STANDARD Top feed wheel jack mount with locking pin to raise & lock top feed wheel using 
tongue jack

0.00

STANDARD 29" high x 45" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray 0.00
STANDARD Single 3,500 pound axle with (2) 225/75R 15" tires (Does not include fenders) 0.00
STANDARD 2" ball hitch for PTO units 0.00
STANDARD 5,000 pound side crank tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad for PTO units 0.00
STANDARD Drive for 540 RPM tractor PTO (for suggested horsepower please refer to bid 

specifications)
0.00

STANDARD 360 degree manual swivel discharge with 12" adjustable chip deflector 0.00
STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge 0.00
STANDARD 40" diameter x 2" thick (2 knife pocket) chipper disc, each pocket equipped with 

(2) 1/2" x 4 1/2" x 7 1/4" dual edge knives
0.00

STANDARD Pressure check kit for 90|95|150|200|250|255 - Gauge is NOT included 0.00
STANDARD 12 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug 0.00
STANDARD Safety control bar controls forward / neutral / reverse 0.00
STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper 0.00
STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container 0.00
STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 

one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual
0.00

STANDARD Drive Shaft to connect chipper to tractor is NOT included 0.00
PAINT

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00



990-100308 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

438.60

990-100309 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

963.90

HITCH
990-100146 2 1/2" pintle hitch 76.50

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Feed System Options

OPTION-911-200047Reversing Auto Feed with digital tach/hour meter for drum-style chipper (Unit with 
standard feed system)

1259.70

Battery and Battery Box Options
OPTION-905-8000-10Battery Disconnect Switch 239.70

PTO Options
990-100002 Fender for trailerized pto unit 300.90
990-100003 2 1/4" diameter jack shaft tapered down to 1 3/8" diameter with 6 tooth spline 290.70
990-100004 2 1/4" diameter jack shaft tapered down to  1 3/8" diameter with 21 tooth spline 336.60
990-100005 Drive system for 1,000 RPM tractor PTO 433.50
Discharge Options
OPTION-980-5000-92270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge chute with manual 12" chip 

deflector (Includes height adjustable discharge)
867.00

OPTION-980-5000-93270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with hydraulic controlled 12" 
chip deflector (Includes height adjustable discharge)

1581.00

990-100104 345 degree hand crank swivel discharge with 12" adjustable chip deflector 484.50
990-100102 Stops on discharge - 270 degree turn. 40.80

Knife And Parts Options
900-9901-18 Additional dual-edge knife 41.31
990-100115 A.R. plate anvil in lieu of standard 163.20
990-100190 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) 61.20
200-wk Model 200 wear kit (Includes 3 sets of knives, bolts, and nuts/washers, along 

with 1 anvil with hardware, knife sharpener, and anvil gauge)
612.00



900-9916-36 Tool kit for Handfed Chippers

Includes:

- Screwdriver set (4 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)

- Â_â€ Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)

- Crescent wrench 

- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 

- Balldriver tool set (13 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive slottp f

484.50

Hydraulic Options
990-100053 Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (for units without autofeed) 331.50
990-100054 Hydraulic lift cylinder for top feed wheel with autofeed (controlled manually unless 

wireless radio remote option is selected) (for units with autofeed)
1071.00

990-100750 Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (note: this option is 
standard on all track machines with the Bandit control panel) (for units with 
autofeed)

290.70

OPTION-980-5000-62Pressure Check Gauge 93.84
Fuel And Hydraulic Tank Options

990-100121 Sight gauge for fuel and hydraulic tank 117.30
OPTION-905-5000-23Gate valve for hydraulic tank 132.60
OPTION-980-5001-44 Lockable padlocks for fuel and hydraulic tanks 25.50

Trailer Related Options
OPTION-980-5000-34Single rear manual stabilizer 117.30
OPTION-980-5001-32Dual rear manual stabilizers 198.90

Miscellaneous Options
990-100136 2 1/2 pound fire extinguisher with mount 96.90
990-100128 Hydraulic Last Chance Cables 448.80
OPTION-911-2001-42Bolt-on hoop style cone holder 300.90
911-2001-81 Bolt-on Double Cone Holder   357.00
OPTION-905-5000-71Weld on hoop style cone holder (Not avaiblable on the standard 35" wide 

hopper)
127.50

OPTION-937-5001-15Grease gun (10,000 PSI) 91.80
OPTION-915-5000-86Dual Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights 535.50
OPTION-980-5000-39Pole style cone holder (weld on) 107.10
OPTION-980-5000-40Pole style cone holder (bolt-on) 234.60
OPTION-911-5001-11 Document Machine Weight 61.20



Bandit Industries
MODEL 250XP (12" DISC STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT

BASE PRICE
MODEL-250 Model 250XP - (12" Disc Style) Brush Bandit 29095.50

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Spring loaded slide box type feed system with (2) horizontal feed wheels 10 5/8" 

diameter x 19 1/2" wide
0.00

STANDARD Top feed wheel jack mount with locking pin to raise & lock top feed wheel using 
tongue jack (not provided when hydraulic lift cylinder option is selected)

0.00

STANDARD 29" high x 64" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper 
tray, heavy-duty taillight covers, and spring lift assists

0.00

STANDARD 345 degree HAND crank swivel discharge (height adjustable) with 12" adjustable 
chip deflector 

0.00

STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge 0.00
STANDARD 40" diameter x 2" thick (2 knife pocket) chipper disc, each pocket equipped with 

(2) 1/2" x 4 1/2" x 7 1/4" dual edge knives
0.00

STANDARD Pressure check kit for 90|95|150|200|250|255 - Gauge is NOT included 0.00
STANDARD 13 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and 

sight gauge
0.00

STANDARD 40 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and 
aluminum sight gauge

0.00

STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled 
power cord & protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance 
lights with reflectors.

0.00

STANDARD 3/16" x 2" x 6" rectangular tubing with a 1/4" x 3" x 6" tubular tongue 0.00
STANDARD Frame / Fender supports 0.00
STANDARD 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad 0.00
STANDARD (2) radiator guard posts 0.00
STANDARD Safety control bar controls forward / neutral / reverse 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating 

without pin in place
0.00

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper 0.00
STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container 0.00
STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 

one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual
0.00

STANDARD Banded chipper belts 0.00
STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals 0.00
STANDARD Lockable aluminum toolbox 0.00

PAINT
333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 

Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)
0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00



333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

990-100308 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

438.60

990-100309 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

963.90

ENGINE
990-RC1490-072 Chrysler 4.4 liter, 135 horsepower gas engine with over center clutch (2 year / 

2,000 hour engine warranty)
11107.80

990-RC1512-094 PSI 4.3L, 145 horsepower gas engine without clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 
hour engine warranty)

11067.00

990-RC1407-988 GM 5.7L, 165 horsepower GAS engine without clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 
hour engine warranty)

13209.00

990-RC1445-027 Caterpillar C3.4T, 122.5 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL 
(Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour engine warranty)

23103.00

990-RC1366-947 Caterpillar C4.4, 147 horsepower with over center style clutch - Tier 4 FINAL 
(Includes 3 year / 3,500 engine warranty) 

31569.00

990-RC1437-019 Caterpillar C4.4, 174 horsepower without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 3 year / 
3,500 hour engine warranty) 

31339.50

990-RC1368-949 Perkins 854E-E34TA, 122.5 horsepower with over center style clutch - Tier 4 
FINAL (Includes 3 year / 3,500 engine warranty) 

23791.50

990-RC1544-126 John Deere 4045HFC04, 125 horsepower engine with NACD spring loaded 
clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 5 year / 5,000 hour engine warranty)

27387.00

990-RC1533-115 John Deere 4045HFC04, 139 horsepower engine with NACD spring loaded 
clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 5 year / 5,000 hour engine warranty)

30880.50

990-RC1356-936 Perkins 1204F, 147 horsepower with over center style clutch - Tier 4 FINAL 
(Includes 3 year / 3,500 engine warranty) 

31405.80

990-RC1447-029 Cummins QSF3.8, 130 horsepower without clutch - Tier 4 Final - (must select 
OPTION-915-5000-87 under trailer related options)

28407.00

CONTROL SYSTEM OPTIONS
980-6000-40 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for PSI 145 horsepower gas 

engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine 
shroud with no cover

2473.50

911-6000-46 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for GM 165 horsepower gas 
engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box) - Panel is 
mounted on engine shroud with no cover

2499.00

905-6000-38 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat / Perkins 122.5 
horsepower diesel engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box)

2850.90



955-6000-26 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat / Perkins 147 horsepower 
diesel engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box)

3136.50

911-6000-42 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat / Perkins 174 horsepower 
diesel engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box)

3136.50

911-6000-44 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for John Deere 125 / 139 
horsepower diesel engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery 
box)

3060.00

915-6000-37 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Chrysler 135 horsepower gas 
engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine 
shroud with black steel protective cover

2815.20

915-6000-36 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cummins 130 horsepower 
diesel engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box)

3136.50

980-6000-44 IEC mechanical tach WITHOUT auto feed for gas engines only (Includes 1,000 
CCA battery with aluminum battery box)

1157.70

CLUTCH
990-100962 Standard manual clutch is included with engine 0.00
700-1000-13 NACD over center (double plate clutch) 1300.50
700-1000-12 NACD spring loaded clutch 1504.50
DRIVE SYSTEM
990-1017-89 Standard drive system for engines 145 horsepower and below 0.00
OPTION-981-5000-25Drive system for John Deere 125/139 and Cat 147 horsepower engines 

(Includes 12" longer tongue)
255.00

OPTION-981-5000-18High horsepower option for engines 150 hp and above (Includes 6 belt drive, 
longer chipper shaft and belt shield and 12" longer stationary tongue)

663.00

INFEED
OPTION-981-5000-0729" high x 64" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed 

deflectors (must select 8,000 pound axle and (2) 235/75R 17.5" tire options)
331.50

FEED SYSTEM
OPTION-911-5001-08Optional hydraulic bump bar for 64" wide infeed tray with one override mounted 

on infeed (Specify Radiator Side or Drive Side) (Requires specification)
1606.50

OPTION-911-5001-17Optional hydraulic bump bar for 64" wide infeed tray with WELD on pan. Includes 
one override mounted on infeed (Specify Radiator Side or Drive Side) (Requires 
specification)

2397.00

AXLE
990-100465 Single 8,000 pound Torflex EZ lube axle with electric brakes 0.00
990-100014 Single 8,000 pound Torflex EZ lube hydraulic brake axle with reverse solenoid 

(Not free backing)
790.50

990-100449 Tandem 7000 pound Torflex EZ lube axles with electric brakes (Must select 
longer frame option under trailer related options when selecting this axle) (in lieu 
of standard axle)

1101.60

OPTION-981-5000-02Single 10,000 pound Torflex axle with electric brakes 1045.50
TIRES/RIMS

990-100406 (2) 215/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt heavy-duty gray rims (8,000 pound 
axles on up)

0.00



990-100652 (2) 215/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt aluminum rims (8,000 pound axles on 
up)

459.00

990-100646 (2) 235/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt heavy-duty gray rims (8,000 pound 
axles on up)

219.30

990-100091 (2) 235/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt aluminum rims (8,000 pound axles on 
up)

586.50

OPTION-980-5000-88(4) ST235/80R 16â€ tires mounted on 8-bolt white spoke rim  (Tire is 
approximately 9.43" wide, tire capacity is 3,520 pounds each)  (Tandem 7,000 
pound axles only)t

127.50

OPTION-911-1004-03(2) 12.5L  x 15, 12 ply hi speed multi rib flotation tires (Tire is approximately 12 
1/2" wide and has a rated capacity of 4,680 each) (Not designed for high speed 
highway use)(4 WEEK LEAD TIME)

739.50

FENDERS
990-100415 Aluminum bolt on fenders (Approximately 1/8" thick) (standard fender) 0.00
OPTION-980-1002-66 12" HD bolt on steel fenders - single axle units only 91.80
990-100099 3/16" heavy-duty steel bolt on fenders - single axle units only  (in lieu of standard 

aluminum fenders)
265.20

990-100097 Heavy-duty aluminum bolt on fenders (Approximately 3/16" thick) 178.50
990-100416 3/16" heavy-duty steel weld on fenders for tandem axles (must be selected with 

tandem axle option)
331.50

OPTION-911-5001-073/16" x 18" wide steel fenders for flotation tires 127.50
990-100417 3/16" heavy-duty steel weld on fenders 0.00

HITCH
990-100274 2 1/2" Wallace Forge pintle hitch 0.00
OPTION-980-5000-122 5/16" Wallace Forge ball hitch 40.80
OPTION-980-5000-132" Bulldog ball hitch 76.50
OPTION-981-5000-212-5/16 Croft Ball Hitch 56.10
990-100177 2 5/16" Bulldog ball hitch 76.50
990-100173 3" Buyer's Product pintle hitch 76.50
990-100233 2 5/16" ball hitch with Model 20 actuator for hydraulic brake axles (18" shorter 

tongue)
459.00

990-100737 3" pintle hitch with Model 20 actuator for hydraulic brake axles (18" shorter 
tongue)

459.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Feed System Options

OPTION-915-5000-07Double Teeth (Bottom Feed Wheel) (15" drums / 250) 153.00
OPTION-911-5000-89Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke 

up / down, discharge swivel, discharge flipper up/ down, winch, throttle and 
engine e-stop) (Must select hydraulic swivel discharge w/ flipper and hydraulic 
winch options)

8109.00

OPTION-911-5000-90Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke 
up / down, discharge swivel, discharge flipper up/ down, throttle and engine e-
stop) (Must select hydraulic swivel discharge w/ flipper)

7599.00

OPTION-911-5000-91Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke 
up / down, throttle and engine e-stop) 

7089.00



990-100030 Reversing Auto Feed (not available for new orders, only to be used to quote 
existing inventory with a gas engine)

2499.00

Battery and Battery Box Options
OPTION-905-8000-10Battery Disconnect Switch 239.70

Infeed Options
OPTION-911-5000-83Clear Infeed Curtain â€“ 64â€ Infeedo 229.50

Tire Options
911-2001-43 Bolt on spare tire mount 142.80
900-5908-39 Spare tire mounted on heavy-duty gray rim (215/75R 17.5") 535.50
900-5908-80 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim  (215/75R 17.5") 790.50
900-5904-76 Spare tire mounted on heavy-duty gray rim (235/75R 17.5") 637.50
900-5908-81 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (235/75R 17.5") 841.50
900-5913-90 Spare tire mounted on white spoke rim (235/80R 16") 280.50

Engine Related Options
OPTION-905-5001-15Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed 

hopper
535.50

OPTION-915-5000-81Spark arrestor muffler (5.7 gas engines only) 443.70
OPTION-915-5000-79Spark arrestor muffler (4.3L gas engines only) 341.70
OPTION-999-5000-00Fuel Saver (only available on engine with Murphy PV380 controller) 255.00
OPTION-980-5000-16Lockable steel battery box with (1) 1,000 CCA battery (in lieu of standard 

aluminum box) (All engines excluding Cummins)
127.50

Discharge Options
OPTION-980-5000-92270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge chute with manual 12" chip 

deflector (Includes height adjustable discharge)
867.00

OPTION-980-5000-93270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with hydraulic controlled 12" 
chip deflector (Includes height adjustable discharge)

1581.00

990-100102 Stops on discharge - 270 degree turn. 40.80
OPTION-986-5000-12DELETE standard hand crank height and swivel discharge (to be manual swivel 

and non-height adjustable)
-408.00

Knife And Parts Options
900-9901-18 Additional dual-edge knife 41.31
990-100115 A.R. plate anvil in lieu of standard 163.20
990-100190 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) 61.20
990-100112 Debris resistant bearing package in lieu of standard 198.90
980-0503-19 Disc chipper tool kit to change knives for 5/8" bolts 66.30
250-wk Model 250 wear kit (Includes 3 sets of knives, bolts, and nuts/washers, along 

with 1 anvil with hardware, knife sharpener, and anvil gauge)
637.50



900-9916-36 Tool kit for Handfed Chippers

Includes:

- Screwdriver set (4 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)

- Â_â€ Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)

- Crescent wrench 

- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 

- Balldriver tool set (13 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive slott���

484.50

900-6979-35 Extra set of oil, air, and fuel filters for GM 145 horsepower gas engine 147.90
900-6945-60 Extra oil, fuel (primary & secondary), and air (primary and secondary) for 

Caterpillar Tier 4 engines ranging from 147 to 174 horsepower
255.00

900-3900-10 Additional 10 Micron spin on hydraulic filter element to be shipped loose 11.73
900-1923-39 Additional 5/5VX1120 Polyband banded belt 300.90
Hydraulic Options
OPTION-980-5000-73Dinamic winch with line docking station and manual push button feed assist 

(Includes 5/16" diameter x 200' Samson Amsteel blue rope) (Includes (1) manual 
rear stabilizer)

4947.00

990-100751 Hydraulic lift cylinder for top feed wheel without autofeed (controlled manually 
unless wireless radio remote option is selected) (for units without autofeed)

1300.50

990-100750 Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (note: this option is 
standard on all track machines with the Bandit control panel) (for units with 
autofeed)

290.70

OPTION-981-200011Hydraulic lift cylinder for top feed wheel with autofeed (controlled manually unless 
wireless radio remote option is selected) 

1071.00

OPTION-980-5000-62Pressure Check Gauge 93.84
Fuel And Hydraulic Tank Options

990-100124 Shut- off valve for fuel tank 96.90
990-100162 Electric fuel tank sight gauge mounted on instrument panel 300.90
OPTION-915-5000-43Gate Valve for Hydraulic Tank    132.60
OPTION-980-5001-44 Lockable padlocks for fuel and hydraulic tanks 25.50

Trailer Related Options
990-100082 (2) Mud Flaps (1/4" x 12" x 18") 96.90
990-100093 8,000# capacity tongue jack with stationary foot pad  (in lieu of standard 5,000 

pound jack)
112.20

990-100096 Hydraulic tongue jack w/ multiple position drop leg 1402.50
990-100757 Telescoping tongue with single 20" adjustment 459.00
990-100078 Hydraulic articulating tongue, w/ control valve, 45 degree articulation curbside 2193.00



OPTION-911-5000-088,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (in lieu of 
standard jack)

280.50

OPTION-911-5000-098,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (includes 
standard jack)

357.00

OPTION-980-5000-33Flag holder for Weld-on fenders (includes flags) 71.40
OPTION-980-100090Flag holder for Bolt-on fenders (includes flags) 107.10
OPTION-981-5000-1510" longer frame option for tandem axle units 535.50
OPTION-911-5001-0412,000 pound bolt on electric tongue jack (lifting capacity equals 12,000 pound 

with 24" travel)
1351.50

OPTION-980-5000-34Single rear manual stabilizer 117.30
OPTION-980-5001-32Dual rear manual stabilizers 198.90
OPTION-905-5000-15 Option 7 Prong (Flat/RV Style) to 6 Prong Coiled Cord 45.90
OPTION-905-5000-2110,000 pound capacity tongue jack with spring return pad 127.50
OPTION-912-1001-40Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot 91.80

Miscellaneous Options
OPTION-980-5001-00Lockable steel tool box in lieu of standard aluminum box 96.90
990-100128 Hydraulic Last Chance Cables 448.80
990-300056 Non skid coating on tongue and all step on areas 178.50
OPTION-911-2001-42Bolt-on hoop style cone holder 300.90
OPTION-980-5000-39Pole style cone holder (weld on) 107.10
911-2001-81 Bolt-on Double Cone Holder   357.00
OPTION-905-5000-71Weld on hoop style cone holder (Not avaiblable on the standard 35" wide 

hopper)
127.50

990-100134 Extra engine operators manual 91.80
OPTION-911-5000-164" x 6 1/2" inspection window on belt shield 127.50
990-100135 Wilton 5 1/2" swivel steel vice, w/ mount 402.90
990-100136 2 1/2 pound fire extinguisher with mount 96.90
990-100691 Rental package (Includes: DVD and rental validation form) 76.50
OPTION-915-5000-86Dual Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights 535.50
OPTION-980-100028Wheel chock holders on fenders (2) - Painted Steel  (weld on) (Does not include 

chocks)
173.40

OPTION-980-100027Aluminum Bolt On Chock Holders (Does not include chocks) 132.60
OPTION-980-5001-03Rubber Wheel Chocks (2) 91.80
OPTION-980-1002-22"Preco" Model 7620 Amber Strobe Light with guard 331.50
OPTION-915-5000-47Spring Loaded Tool less Trap Door 255.00
OPTION-911-5001-11 Document Machine Weight 61.20
900-8902-75 Combination English / Canadian French decals (Note: these would be the safety 

decals only)
96.90

OPTION-911-5001-19Amber Strobe Light 402.90



Bandit Industries
MODEL 250XP TRACK (12" DISC STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT

BASE PRICE
MODEL-250TRACK Model 250XP Track - (12" Disc Style) Brush Bandit 67269.00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Spring loaded slide box type feed system with (2) horizontal feed wheels 10 5/8" 

diameter x 19 1/2" wide
0.00

STANDARD 29" high x 64" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper 
tray, heavy-duty taillight covers, and spring lift assists

0.00

STANDARD Hydraulic controlled 270 degree swivel discharge chute with 33" elbow radius 0.00
STANDARD Hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with adjustable end chip deflector 0.00
STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge 0.00
STANDARD 40" diameter x 2" thick (2 knife pocket) chipper disc, each pocket equipped with 

(2) 1/2" x 4 1/2" x 7 1/4" dual edge knives
0.00

STANDARD Pressure check kit for 90|95|150|200|250|255 - Gauge is NOT included 0.00
STANDARD Stand alone hydraulic oil cooler 0.00
STANDARD Gate Valve for Hydraulic Tank    0.00
STANDARD Radio remote control with tether back-up (controls following functions: track 

forward/reverse, track left/right, discharge swivel left/right (n/a on stationary 
discharge), discharge deflector up/down, yoke up/down, feed forward/reverse, 
throttle, engine e

0.00

STANDARD Safety control bar controls forward / neutral / reverse 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating 

without pin in place
0.00

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper 0.00
STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 

one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual
0.00

STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables 0.00
STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals 0.00
STANDARD Lockable aluminum toolbox 0.00
STANDARD Yoke lift cylinder (controlled by radio remote) 0.00
STANDARD (2) radiator guard posts 0.00
STANDARD Banded chipper belts 0.00

PAINT
333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 

Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)
0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00



N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

990-100306 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

382.50

990-100307 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) 831.30
ENGINE

990-RC1445-027 Caterpillar C3.4T, 122.5 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL 
(Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour engine warranty)

23103.00

990-RC1437-019 Caterpillar C4.4, 174 horsepower without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 3 year / 
3,500 hour engine warranty) 

31339.50

DEERE125 John Deere 4045HFC04, 125 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL 
(Includes 5 year / 5,000 hour engine warranty)

26520.00

990-RC1548-130 John Deere 4045HFC04, 139 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL 
(Includes 5 year / 5,000 hour engine warranty)

30013.50

CONTROL SYSTEM OPTIONS
905-6000-22 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 122.5 horsepower diesel 

engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - TRACK UNITS ONLY
3697.50

911-6000-25 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat 174 horsepower diesel 
engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box) - TRACK UNITS 
ONLY

4003.50

911-6000-08 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for John Deere 125/139 
horsepower diesel engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - TRACK 
UNITS ONLY

4003.50

CLUTCH
981-6000-29 WPT single plate clutch with high drives (Must be selected on track or loader 

units)
5865.00

OPTION-915-5000-98211 WPT double plate clutch with high drives (Must be selected on track or 
loader units)

11959.50

TRACK
990-1015-39 Caterpillar 305CR (400MM) rubber track undercarriage 0.00
990-1011-84 Caterpillar 305CR (400MM) steel track undercarriage 2805.00

INFEED
OPTION-981-5000-0729" high x 64" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed 

deflectors (must select 8,000 pound axle and (2) 235/75R 17.5" tire options)
331.50

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Battery and Battery Box Options

OPTION-905-8000-10Battery Disconnect Switch 239.70
Infeed Options

990-300007 Rubber infeed curtain for infeed hopper  249.90
Engine Related Options

OPTION-980-5000-16Lockable steel battery box with (1) 1,000 CCA battery (in lieu of standard 
aluminum box) (All engines excluding Cummins)

127.50

OPTION-905-5001-15Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed 
hopper

535.50

OPTION-999-5000-00Fuel Saver (only available on engine with Murphy PV380 controller) 255.00



Knife And Parts Options
900-9901-18 Additional dual-edge knife 41.31
990-100115 A.R. plate anvil in lieu of standard 163.20
990-100190 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) 61.20
900-9916-36 Tool kit for Handfed Chippers

Includes:

- Screwdriver set (4 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)

- Â_â€ Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)

- Crescent wrench 

- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 

- Balldriver tool set (13 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive slotte e

484.50

Hydraulic Options
990-100750 Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (note: this option is 

standard on all track machines with the Bandit control panel) (for units with 
autofeed)

290.70

OPTION-980-5000-62Pressure Check Gauge 93.84
OPTION-980-5001-20Dinamic winch with line docking station and feed assist controlled via remote 

(Includes 5/16" diameter x 200' Samson Amsteel blue rope with HD thimble 
installed)

4590.00

Fuel And Hydraulic Tank Options
990-100124 Shut- off valve for fuel tank 96.90
OPTION-980-5001-44 Lockable padlocks for fuel and hydraulic tanks 25.50

Miscellaneous Options
990-100128 Hydraulic Last Chance Cables 448.80
990-100134 Extra engine operators manual 91.80
990-100136 2 1/2 pound fire extinguisher with mount 96.90
OPTION-937-5001-15Grease gun (10,000 PSI) 91.80
OPTION-915-5000-86Dual Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights 535.50
OPTION-905-5000-71Weld on hoop style cone holder (Not avaiblable on the standard 35" wide 

hopper)
127.50

OPTION-980-5000-39Pole style cone holder (weld on) 107.10
OPTION-980-5000-40Pole style cone holder (bolt-on) 234.60
OPTION-911-2001-42Bolt-on hoop style cone holder 300.90
911-2001-81 Bolt-on Double Cone Holder   357.00
OPTION-911-5001-11 Document Machine Weight 61.20
900-8902-75 Combination English / Canadian French decals (Note: these would be the safety 

decals only)
96.90



Bandit Industries
MODEL 255XP (15" DISC STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT

BASE PRICE
MODEL-255 Model 255XP - (15" Disc Style) Brush Bandit 33787.50

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Spring loaded slide box type feed system with (2) horizontal feed wheels 10 5/8" 

diameter x 24 1/2" wide
0.00

STANDARD Top feed wheel jack mount with locking pin to raise & lock top feed wheel using 
tongue jack (not provided when hydraulic lift cylinder option is selected)

0.00

STANDARD Hydraulic lift cylinder (controlled manually) 0.00
STANDARD 33 1/2" high x 64" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper 

tray, heavy-duty taillight covers, and spring lift assists
0.00

STANDARD 345 degree HAND crank swivel discharge (height adjustable) with 12" adjustable 
chip deflector 

0.00

STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge 0.00
STANDARD 45" diameter x 2" thick (2 knife pocket) chipper disc, each pocket equipped with 

(2) 1/2" x 4 1/2" x 8 15/32" dual edge knives.
0.00

STANDARD Pressure check kit for 90|95|150|200|250|255 - Gauge is NOT included 0.00
STANDARD 13 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and 

sight gauge
0.00

STANDARD 40 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and 
aluminum sight gauge

0.00

STANDARD 3/16" x 2" x 6" rectangular tubing with a 1/4" x 3" x 6" tubular tongue 0.00
STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled 

power cord & protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance 
lights with reflectors.

0.00

STANDARD 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad 0.00
STANDARD Frame / Fender supports 0.00
STANDARD Heavy-duty taillight covers 0.00
STANDARD (2) radiator guard posts 0.00
STANDARD Safety control bar controls forward / neutral / reverse 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating 

without pin in place
0.00

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper 0.00
STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container 0.00
STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 

one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual
0.00

STANDARD Banded chipper belts 0.00
STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals 0.00
STANDARD Lockable aluminum toolbox 0.00

PAINT
333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 

Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)
0.00



333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

990-100310 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

504.90

990-100311 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

1096.50

ENGINE
990-RC1512-094 PSI 4.3L, 145 horsepower gas engine without clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 

hour engine warranty)
11067.00

990-RC1407-988 GM 5.7L, 165 horsepower GAS engine without clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 
hour engine warranty)

13209.00

990-RC1445-027 Caterpillar C3.4T, 122.5 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL 
(Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour engine warranty)

23103.00

990-RC1366-947 Caterpillar C4.4, 147 horsepower with over center style clutch - Tier 4 FINAL 
(Includes 3 year / 3,500 engine warranty) 

31569.00

990-RC1437-019 Caterpillar C4.4, 174 horsepower without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 3 year / 
3,500 hour engine warranty) 

31339.50

990-RC1368-949 Perkins 854E-E34TA, 122.5 horsepower with over center style clutch - Tier 4 
FINAL (Includes 3 year / 3,500 engine warranty) 

23791.50

990-RC1356-936 Perkins 1204F, 147 horsepower with over center style clutch - Tier 4 FINAL 
(Includes 3 year / 3,500 engine warranty) 

31405.80

990-RC1544-126 John Deere 4045HFC04, 125 horsepower engine with NACD spring loaded 
clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 5 year / 5,000 hour engine warranty)

27387.00

990-RC1533-115 John Deere 4045HFC04, 139 horsepower engine with NACD spring loaded 
clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 5 year / 5,000 hour engine warranty)

30880.50

990-RC1330-910 John Deere 4045HFC09, 173 horsepower engine with NACD Spring Loaded 
clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 5 year / 5,000 hour engine warranty)

34776.90

990-RC1447-029 Cummins QSF3.8, 130 horsepower without clutch - Tier 4 Final - (must select 
OPTION-915-5000-87 under trailer related options)

28407.00

CONTROL SYSTEM OPTIONS
980-6000-40 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for PSI 145 horsepower gas 

engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine 
shroud with no cover

2473.50

911-6000-46 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for GM 165 horsepower gas 
engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box) - Panel is 
mounted on engine shroud with no cover

2499.00



905-6000-38 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat / Perkins 122.5 
horsepower diesel engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box)

2850.90

955-6000-26 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat / Perkins 147 horsepower 
diesel engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box)

3136.50

911-6000-42 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat / Perkins 174 horsepower 
diesel engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box)

3136.50

911-6000-44 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for John Deere 125 / 139 
horsepower diesel engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery 
box)

3060.00

911-6000-45 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for John Deere 173 horsepower 
diesel engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box)

3060.00

915-6000-36 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cummins 130 horsepower 
diesel engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box)

3136.50

CLUTCH
990-100962 Standard manual clutch is included with engine 0.00
OPTION-915-5000-98211 WPT double plate clutch with high drives (Must be selected on track or 

loader units)
11959.50

700-1000-13 NACD over center (double plate clutch) 1300.50
700-1000-12 NACD spring loaded clutch 1504.50
DRIVE SYSTEM
990-101035 Drive system for engine horsepower options up to 145 horsepower 0.00
OPTION-914-5000-09High horsepower option for 147 horsepower and above (Includes 6 belt drive, 

longer chipper shaft and belt shield, and 12" longer stationary tongue)
663.00

INFEED
OPTION-914-5000-0633 1/2" high x 64" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed 

deflectors
331.50

FEED SYSTEM
990-100068 Model 50 back hoe loader with swing-out operator's console, joystick controls, 42 

gallon fuel and hydraulic tanks, and model 1850 tapered infeed hopper with 30" 
weld on tray.

22465.50

OPTION-911-5001-08Optional hydraulic bump bar for 64" wide infeed tray with one override mounted 
on infeed (Specify Radiator Side or Drive Side) (Requires specification)

1606.50

OPTION-911-5001-17Optional hydraulic bump bar for 64" wide infeed tray with WELD on pan. Includes 
one override mounted on infeed (Specify Radiator Side or Drive Side) (Requires 
specification)

2397.00

AXLE
990-1012-61 Single 10,000 pound Torflex axle with electric brakes (45 degree down trail) 0.00
990-100456 Single 10,000 pound Torflex hydraulic brake axle with reverse solenoid (Not free 

backing)
1504.50

990-100458 Tandem 7,000 pound Torflex EZ lube axles with electric brakes (Must select 
longer frame option under trailer related options when selecting this axle on a 
255 & 18XP)

586.50

990-100459 Tandem 8,000 pound Torflex EZ lube axles with electric brakes (Must select 
longer frame option under trailer related options when selecting this axle on a 
255)

1249.50



TIRES/RIMS
990-100406 (2) 215/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt heavy-duty gray rims (8,000 pound 

axles on up)
0.00

990-100652 (2) 215/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt aluminum rims (8,000 pound axles on 
up)

459.00

990-100646 (2) 235/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt heavy-duty gray rims (8,000 pound 
axles on up)

219.30

990-100091 (2) 235/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt aluminum rims (8,000 pound axles on 
up)

586.50

OPTION-980-5000-88(4) ST235/80R 16â€ tires mounted on 8-bolt white spoke rim  (Tire is 
approximately 9.43" wide, tire capacity is 3,520 pounds each)  (Tandem 7,000 
pound axles only)X

127.50

OPTION-911-5001-20(4) ST235/80R 16â€ tires mounted on 8-bolt Aluminum rims  (Tire is 
approximately 9.43" wide, tire capacity is 3,520 pounds each)  (Tandem 7,000 
pound axles only)y

637.50

990-100729 (4) 215/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt heavy-duty gray rims (Tandem 8,000 
pound axles on up)

1147.50

FENDERS
990-100415 Aluminum bolt on fenders (Approximately 1/8" thick) (standard fender) 0.00
990-100099 3/16" heavy-duty steel bolt on fenders - single axle units only  (in lieu of standard 

aluminum fenders)
265.20

990-100416 3/16" heavy-duty steel weld on fenders for tandem axles (must be selected with 
tandem axle option)

331.50

990-100421 Aluminum bolt on tandem axle fenders (in lieu of tandem steel for tandem axle 
units)

479.40

OPTION-937-5000-50Steel weld on fenders for single axle with dual tires 229.50
990-100678 Aluminum bolt on fenders for single axle with dual tires 402.90
OPTION-980-1002-66 12" HD bolt on steel fenders - single axle units only 91.80

HITCH
990-100274 2 1/2" Wallace Forge pintle hitch 0.00
OPTION-980-5000-132" Bulldog ball hitch 76.50
OPTION-980-5000-122 5/16" Wallace Forge ball hitch 40.80
990-100177 2 5/16" Bulldog ball hitch 76.50
990-100173 3" Buyer's Product pintle hitch 76.50
990-100233 2 5/16" ball hitch with Model 20 actuator for hydraulic brake axles (18" shorter 

tongue)
459.00

990-100737 3" pintle hitch with Model 20 actuator for hydraulic brake axles (18" shorter 
tongue)

459.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Feed System Options

990-100030 Reversing Auto Feed (not available for new orders, only to be used to quote 
existing inventory with a gas engine)

2499.00



OPTION-911-5000-89Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke 
up / down, discharge swivel, discharge flipper up/ down, winch, throttle and 
engine e-stop) (Must select hydraulic swivel discharge w/ flipper and hydraulic 
winch options)

8109.00

OPTION-911-5000-90Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke 
up / down, discharge swivel, discharge flipper up/ down, throttle and engine e-
stop) (Must select hydraulic swivel discharge w/ flipper)

7599.00

OPTION-911-5000-91Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke 
up / down, throttle and engine e-stop) 

7089.00

OPTION-911-5000-21Double Teeth (Bottom Feed Wheel) - (25" wide feed wheel) 239.70
Battery and Battery Box Options

OPTION-905-8000-10Battery Disconnect Switch 239.70
Infeed Options

OPTION-911-5000-83Clear Infeed Curtain â€“ 64â€ Infeed2 229.50
Tire Options

911-2001-43 Bolt on spare tire mount 142.80
900-5908-39 Spare tire mounted on heavy-duty gray rim (215/75R 17.5") 535.50
900-5908-80 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim  (215/75R 17.5") 790.50
900-5904-76 Spare tire mounted on heavy-duty gray rim (235/75R 17.5") 637.50
900-5908-81 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (235/75R 17.5") 841.50
900-5913-90 Spare tire mounted on white spoke rim (235/80R 16") 280.50
900-5913-94 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (235/80R 16") 382.50

Engine Related Options
OPTION-915-5000-79Spark arrestor muffler (4.3L gas engines only) 341.70
OPTION-915-5000-81Spark arrestor muffler (5.7 gas engines only) 443.70
OPTION-905-5001-15Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed 

hopper
535.50

OPTION-999-5000-00Fuel Saver (only available on engine with Murphy PV380 controller) 255.00
OPTION-914-5000-12Optional 33" Discharge for 255 with Cat/Perkins 147/174 331.50
OPTION-980-5000-16Lockable steel battery box with (1) 1,000 CCA battery (in lieu of standard 

aluminum box) (All engines excluding Cummins)
127.50

Discharge Options
OPTION-980-5000-92270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge chute with manual 12" chip 

deflector (Includes height adjustable discharge)
867.00

OPTION-980-5000-93270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with hydraulic controlled 12" 
chip deflector (Includes height adjustable discharge)

1581.00

990-100102 Stops on discharge - 270 degree turn. 40.80
OPTION-986-5000-12DELETE standard hand crank height and swivel discharge (to be manual swivel 

and non-height adjustable)
-408.00

Knife And Parts Options
900-9906-10 Additional dual-edge knife 50.24
990-100190 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) 61.20
980-0503-19 Disc chipper tool kit to change knives for 5/8" bolts 66.30
255-wk Model 255 wear kit (Includes 3 sets of knives, bolts, and nuts/washers, along 

with 1 anvil with hardware, knife sharpener, and anvil gauge)
790.50



900-9916-36 Tool kit for Handfed Chippers

Includes:

- Screwdriver set (4 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)

- Â_â€ Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)

- Crescent wrench 

- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 

- Balldriver tool set (13 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive slott���

484.50

900-6945-60 Extra oil, fuel (primary & secondary), and air (primary and secondary) for 
Caterpillar Tier 4 engines ranging from 147 to 174 horsepower

255.00

900-1924-68 Additional 4/5VX1250 Polyband banded belt (145 horsepower on down) 249.90
900-1924-34 Additional 5/5VX1250 Polyband banded belt (147 horsepower on up) 280.50
900-6979-36 Extra set of oil, air, and fuel filters for Caterpillar and Perkins Tier 4 engines 

ranging from 49 to 67 horsepower
198.90

900-6979-35 Extra set of oil, air, and fuel filters for GM 145 horsepower gas engine 147.90
900-3900-10 Additional 10 Micron spin on hydraulic filter element to be shipped loose 11.73
Hydraulic Options
OPTION-980-5000-73Dinamic winch with line docking station and manual push button feed assist 

(Includes 5/16" diameter x 200' Samson Amsteel blue rope) (Includes (1) manual 
rear stabilizer)

4947.00

990-100750 Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (note: this option is 
standard on all track machines with the Bandit control panel) (for units with 
autofeed)

290.70

OPTION-980-5000-62Pressure Check Gauge 93.84
Fuel And Hydraulic Tank Options

990-100124 Shut- off valve for fuel tank 96.90
OPTION-915-5000-43Gate Valve for Hydraulic Tank    132.60
OPTION-980-5001-44 Lockable padlocks for fuel and hydraulic tanks 25.50

Trailer Related Options
OPTION-911-5000-088,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (in lieu of 

standard jack)
280.50

990-100082 (2) Mud Flaps (1/4" x 12" x 18") 96.90
990-100096 Hydraulic tongue jack w/ multiple position drop leg 1402.50
990-100758 Telescoping tongue with single 20" adjustment 459.00
990-100078 Hydraulic articulating tongue, w/ control valve, 45 degree articulation curbside 2193.00
OPTION-980-5000-33Flag holder for Weld-on fenders (includes flags) 71.40
OPTION-980-100090Flag holder for Bolt-on fenders (includes flags) 107.10
OPTION-981-5000-1510" longer frame option for tandem axle units 535.50



OPTION-911-5001-0412,000 pound bolt on electric tongue jack (lifting capacity equals 12,000 pound 
with 24" travel)

1351.50

OPTION-980-5000-34Single rear manual stabilizer 117.30
OPTION-980-5001-32Dual rear manual stabilizers 198.90
OPTION-905-5000-15 Option 7 Prong (Flat/RV Style) to 6 Prong Coiled Cord 45.90
OPTION-905-5000-2110,000 pound capacity tongue jack with spring return pad 127.50
OPTION-912-1001-40Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot 91.80

Miscellaneous Options
990-100134 Extra engine operators manual 91.80
990-100135 Wilton 5 1/2" swivel steel vice, w/ mount 402.90
990-100128 Hydraulic Last Chance Cables 448.80
990-100136 2 1/2 pound fire extinguisher with mount 96.90
990-300056 Non skid coating on tongue and all step on areas 178.50
OPTION-911-5000-164" x 6 1/2" inspection window on belt shield 127.50
OPTION-980-5000-39Pole style cone holder (weld on) 107.10
OPTION-905-5000-71Weld on hoop style cone holder (Not avaiblable on the standard 35" wide 

hopper)
127.50

OPTION-911-2001-42Bolt-on hoop style cone holder 300.90
911-2001-81 Bolt-on Double Cone Holder   357.00
OPTION-980-100027Aluminum Bolt On Chock Holders (Does not include chocks) 132.60
OPTION-980-100028Wheel chock holders on fenders (2) - Painted Steel  (weld on) (Does not include 

chocks)
173.40

OPTION-980-5001-03Rubber Wheel Chocks (2) 91.80
OPTION-980-1002-22"Preco" Model 7620 Amber Strobe Light with guard 331.50
OPTION-915-5000-86Dual Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights 535.50
OPTION-915-5000-47Spring Loaded Tool less Trap Door 255.00
OPTION-911-5001-11 Document Machine Weight 61.20
900-8902-75 Combination English / Canadian French decals (Note: these would be the safety 

decals only)
96.90

OPTION-911-5001-19Amber Strobe Light 402.90
OPTION-980-5001-00Lockable steel tool box in lieu of standard aluminum box 96.90



Bandit Industries
MODEL 280XP (18" DISC STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT

BASE PRICE
MODEL-280 Model 280XP - (18" Disc Style) Brush Bandit 42891.00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Spring loaded slide box type feed system with (2) horizontal feed wheels 10 5/8" 

diameter x 20" wide
0.00

STANDARD Hydraulic lift cylinder (controlled manually) 0.00
STANDARD 33 1/2" high x 64" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper 

tray, heavy-duty taillight covers, and spring lift assists
0.00

STANDARD 345 degree HAND crank swivel discharge (height adjustable) with 12" adjustable 
chip deflector  and 33" elbow radius

0.00

STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge 0.00
STANDARD 55" diameter x 2" thick (2 knife pocket) chipper disc, each pocket equipped with 

(2) 1/2" x 4 1/2" x 7 1/4" and (1) 1/2" x 4 1/2" x 5 1/8" dual edge knives.
0.00

STANDARD Pressure check kit for 280|Intimidator 19XP - Gauge is NOT included 0.00
STANDARD 30 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and 

aluminum sight gauge
0.00

STANDARD 32 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and 
aluminum sight gauge

0.00

STANDARD Gate Valve for Hydraulic Tank    0.00
STANDARD 6" tubular steel frame with 3/8" x 3" x 6" tubular steel tongue 0.00
STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled 

power cord & protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance 
lights with reflectors.

0.00

STANDARD 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad 0.00
STANDARD Frame / Fender supports 0.00
STANDARD Heavy-duty taillight covers 0.00
STANDARD (2) radiator guard posts 0.00
STANDARD Safety control bar controls forward / neutral / reverse 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating 

without pin in place
0.00

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper 0.00
STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container 0.00
STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 

one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual
0.00

STANDARD Banded chipper belts 0.00
STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals 0.00
STANDARD Lockable aluminum toolbox 0.00

PAINT
333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 

Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)
0.00



333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

990-100310 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

504.90

990-100311 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

1096.50

ENGINE
990-RC1437-019 Caterpillar C4.4, 174 horsepower without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 3 year / 

3,500 hour engine warranty) 
31339.50

990-RC1533-115 John Deere 4045HFC04, 139 horsepower engine with NACD spring loaded 
clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 5 year / 5,000 hour engine warranty)

30880.50

990-RC1356-936 Perkins 1204F, 147 horsepower with over center style clutch - Tier 4 FINAL 
(Includes 3 year / 3,500 engine warranty) 

31405.80

CONTROL SYSTEM OPTIONS
911-6000-42 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat / Perkins 174 horsepower 

diesel engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box)
3136.50

911-6000-44 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for John Deere 125 / 139 
horsepower diesel engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery 
box)

3060.00

911-6000-46 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for GM 165 horsepower gas 
engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box) - Panel is 
mounted on engine shroud with no cover

2499.00

CLUTCH
990-100962 Standard manual clutch is included with engine 0.00
700-1000-13 NACD over center (double plate clutch) 1300.50

INFEED
OPTION-955-5000-2233 1/2" high x 64" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed 

deflectors
331.50

FEED SYSTEM
990-100072 Super sized spring loaded slide box feed system with (2) horizontal feed wheels. 

Top feed wheel is chain driven and is 15 3/4" diameter x 32" wide, and bottom 
feed wheel is 10 5/8" diameter x 32" wide.

2014.50

OPTION-911-5001-08Optional hydraulic bump bar for 64" wide infeed tray with one override mounted 
on infeed (Specify Radiator Side or Drive Side) (Requires specification)

1606.50

OPTION-911-5001-17Optional hydraulic bump bar for 64" wide infeed tray with WELD on pan. Includes 
one override mounted on infeed (Specify Radiator Side or Drive Side) (Requires 
specification)

2397.00



AXLE
990-1017-64 Single 12,000 pound Torflex axle with electric brakes (zero degree down trail) 0.00
OPTION-911-5000-47Tandem 7,000 pound Torflex EZ lube axles with electric brakes (Must select 

longer frame option under trailer related options when selecting this axle on a 
255 & 18XP)

586.50

TIRES/RIMS
990-100407 (2) 235/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt heavy-duty gray rims (8,000 pound 

axles on up)
0.00

990-100977 (2) 235/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt aluminum rims (8,000 pound axles on 
up)

433.50

OPTION-980-5000-88(4) ST235/80R 16â€ tires mounted on 8-bolt white spoke rim  (Tire is 
approximately 9.43" wide, tire capacity is 3,520 pounds each)  (Tandem 7,000 
pound axles only)X

127.50

FENDERS
990-100417 3/16" heavy-duty steel weld on fenders 0.00
OPTION-911-5000-543/16" heavy-duty steel weld on fenders for tandem axles 331.50
OPTION-937-5000-87Aluminum bolt on tandem axle fenders 382.50

HITCH
990-100274 2 1/2" Wallace Forge pintle hitch 0.00
990-100173 3" Buyer's Product pintle hitch 76.50
990-100737 3" pintle hitch with Model 20 actuator for hydraulic brake axles (18" shorter 

tongue)
459.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Feed System Options

OPTION-911-5000-89Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke 
up / down, discharge swivel, discharge flipper up/ down, winch, throttle and 
engine e-stop) (Must select hydraulic swivel discharge w/ flipper and hydraulic 
winch options)

8109.00

OPTION-911-5000-90Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke 
up / down, discharge swivel, discharge flipper up/ down, throttle and engine e-
stop) (Must select hydraulic swivel discharge w/ flipper)

7599.00

OPTION-911-5000-91Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke 
up / down, throttle and engine e-stop) 

7089.00

Battery and Battery Box Options
OPTION-905-8000-10Battery Disconnect Switch 239.70

Infeed Options
OPTION-911-5000-83Clear Infeed Curtain â€“ 64â€ Infeedk 229.50

Tire Options
900-5904-76 Spare tire mounted on heavy-duty gray rim (235/75R 17.5") 637.50
900-5908-81 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (235/75R 17.5") 841.50
911-2001-43 Bolt on spare tire mount 142.80

Engine Related Options
OPTION-905-5001-15Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed 

hopper
535.50

OPTION-999-5000-00Fuel Saver (only available on engine with Murphy PV380 controller) 255.00



Discharge Options
OPTION-980-5000-92270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge chute with manual 12" chip 

deflector (Includes height adjustable discharge)
867.00

OPTION-980-5000-93270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with hydraulic controlled 12" 
chip deflector (Includes height adjustable discharge)

1581.00

990-100102 Stops on discharge - 270 degree turn. 40.80
OPTION-986-5000-12DELETE standard hand crank height and swivel discharge (to be manual swivel 

and non-height adjustable)
-408.00

Knife And Parts Options
900-9901-18 Additional dual-edge knife 41.31
900-9901-19 Additional dual-edge knife 36.72
990-100115 A.R. plate anvil in lieu of standard 163.20
990-100112 Debris resistant bearing package in lieu of standard 198.90
990-100190 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) 61.20
990-100113 Replaceable knife pocket wear plate - 2 pocket disc 1545.30
990-100114 Replaceable knife pocket wear plate - 3 pocket disc 2320.50
980-0503-19 Disc chipper tool kit to change knives for 5/8" bolts 66.30
280-wk Model 280 wear kit (Includes 3 sets of knives, bolts, and nuts/washers, along 

with 1 anvil with hardware, knife sharpener, and anvil gauge)
994.50

900-9916-36 Tool kit for Handfed Chippers

Includes:

- Screwdriver set (4 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)

- Â_â€ Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)

- Crescent wrench 

- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 

- Balldriver tool set (13 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive slott���

484.50

Hydraulic Options
OPTION-980-5000-73Dinamic winch with line docking station and manual push button feed assist 

(Includes 5/16" diameter x 200' Samson Amsteel blue rope) (Includes (1) manual 
rear stabilizer)

4947.00

990-100750 Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (note: this option is 
standard on all track machines with the Bandit control panel) (for units with 
autofeed)

290.70

OPTION-980-5000-62Pressure Check Gauge 93.84
OPTION-914-5000-13Dinamic winch with line docking station with electronic joystick feed assist 

(Includes 5/16" diameter x 200' Samson Amsteel blue rope with HD thimble 
installed) (Includes (1) manual rear stabilizer)

6298.50



Fuel And Hydraulic Tank Options
990-100117 60 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and 

aluminum sight gauge
377.40

990-100124 Shut- off valve for fuel tank 96.90
OPTION-905-5000-1860 Gallon Fuel Tank 260.10
OPTION-980-5001-44 Lockable padlocks for fuel and hydraulic tanks 25.50

Trailer Related Options
990-100082 (2) Mud Flaps (1/4" x 12" x 18") 96.90
990-300062 12" longer stationary tongue 153.00
990-100096 Hydraulic tongue jack w/ multiple position drop leg 1402.50
OPTION-911-5000-088,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (in lieu of 

standard jack)
280.50

OPTION-980-5000-33Flag holder for Weld-on fenders (includes flags) 71.40
OPTION-980-100090Flag holder for Bolt-on fenders (includes flags) 107.10
OPTION-911-5001-0412,000 pound bolt on electric tongue jack (lifting capacity equals 12,000 pound 

with 24" travel)
1351.50

OPTION-980-5000-34Single rear manual stabilizer 117.30
OPTION-980-5001-32Dual rear manual stabilizers 198.90
OPTION-905-5000-15 Option 7 Prong (Flat/RV Style) to 6 Prong Coiled Cord 45.90
OPTION-905-5000-2110,000 pound capacity tongue jack with spring return pad 127.50
OPTION-912-1001-40Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot 91.80

Miscellaneous Options
OPTION-980-100027Aluminum Bolt On Chock Holders (Does not include chocks) 132.60
990-100134 Extra engine operators manual 91.80
990-100135 Wilton 5 1/2" swivel steel vice, w/ mount 402.90
990-100128 Hydraulic Last Chance Cables 448.80
990-100136 2 1/2 pound fire extinguisher with mount 96.90
OPTION-911-5000-164" x 6 1/2" inspection window on belt shield 127.50
990-300056 Non skid coating on tongue and all step on areas 178.50
OPTION-905-5000-71Weld on hoop style cone holder (Not avaiblable on the standard 35" wide 

hopper)
127.50

OPTION-911-2001-42Bolt-on hoop style cone holder 300.90
911-2001-81 Bolt-on Double Cone Holder   357.00
OPTION-915-5000-86Dual Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights 535.50
OPTION-980-100028Wheel chock holders on fenders (2) - Painted Steel  (weld on) (Does not include 

chocks)
173.40

OPTION-980-5001-03Rubber Wheel Chocks (2) 91.80
OPTION-915-5000-47Spring Loaded Tool less Trap Door 255.00
OPTION-911-5001-11 Document Machine Weight 61.20
900-8902-75 Combination English / Canadian French decals (Note: these would be the safety 

decals only)
96.90



Bandit Industries
MODEL 280XP HD (18" DISC STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT

BASE PRICE
MODEL-280HD Model 280XP HD - (18" Disc Style) Brush Bandit 46588.50

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Slide box type feed system with (2) horizontal feed wheels. Top feed wheel is 

chain driven and is 15 3/4" diameter x 20" wide, bottom feed wheel is driven by 
(1) 63.9 CID motor and is 10 5/8" diameter x 20" wide

0.00

STANDARD Hydraulic lift cylinder (controlled manually) 0.00
STANDARD 33 1/2" high x 64" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper 

tray, heavy-duty taillight covers, and spring lift assists
0.00

STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge 0.00
STANDARD 345 degree HAND crank swivel discharge (height adjustable) with 12" adjustable 

chip deflector  and 33" elbow radius
0.00

STANDARD 55" diameter x 2" thick (2 knife pocket) chipper disc, each pocket equipped with 
(2) 1/2" x 4 1/2" x 7 1/4" and (1) 1/2" x 4 1/2" x 5 1/8" dual edge knives.

0.00

STANDARD Pressure kit for 280HD|1890HD|Intimidator 12XP - Gauge is NOT included 0.00
STANDARD 32 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and 

aluminum sight gauge
0.00

STANDARD 60 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and 
aluminum sight gauge

0.00

STANDARD Gate Valve for Hydraulic Tank    0.00
STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled 

power cord & protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance 
lights with reflectors.

0.00

STANDARD 1/4" x  3" x  8" tubular steel frame with a 3/8" x 3" x 8" tubular steel tongue 0.00
STANDARD 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad 0.00
STANDARD Frame / Fender supports 0.00
STANDARD Heavy-duty taillight covers 0.00
STANDARD (2) radiator guard posts 0.00
STANDARD Safety control bar controls forward / neutral / reverse 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating 

without pin in place
0.00

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper 0.00
STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container 0.00
STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 

one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual
0.00

STANDARD Banded chipper belts 0.00
STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals 0.00
STANDARD Lockable aluminum toolbox 0.00

PAINT
333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 

Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)
0.00



333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

990-100312 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

504.90

990-100313 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

1096.50

ENGINE
990-RC1383-964 Caterpillar C7.1L, 225 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (includes 

3 year / 3,500 hour engine warranty)
45996.90

990-RC1376-957 Caterpillar C7.1L, 275 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes  
3 year / 3,500 engine warranty) (Must select offset bearing pad under add on 
engine options for track or loader units only)

47685.00

990-RC1288-869 John Deere 6068HFC08, 200 horsepower engine with over center style clutch - 
Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 5 year / 5,000 hour engine warranty)

53825.40

990-RC1471-053 John Deere 6068HFC09, 300 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL 
(Includes 5 year / 5,000 hour engine warranty) (Must select offset bearing pad 
under add on engine options for track or loader units only)

60945.00

CONTROL SYSTEM OPTIONS
937-6000-72 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat / Perkins 225 horsepower 

diesel engines (Includes 1,400 CCA battery with steel battery box)
3238.50

937-6000-73 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for Cat / Perkins 275 horsepower 
diesel engines (Includes 1,400 CCA battery with steel battery box)

4003.50

937-6000-74 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for John Deere 200 horsepower 
diesel engines (Includes 1,400 CCA battery with steel battery box)

3060.00

937-6000-75 Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for John Deere 300 horsepower 
diesel engines (Includes 1,400 CCA battery with steel battery box)

3799.50

CLUTCH
990-100962 Standard manual clutch is included with engine 0.00
700-1000-13 NACD over center (double plate clutch) 1300.50
700-1000-14 NACD over center (Triple plate clutch) 2422.50
OPTION-915-5000-98211 WPT double plate clutch with high drives (Must be selected on track or 

loader units)
11959.50

OPTION-937-5002-10311 WPT triple plate clutch with high drives (Must be selected on track or loader 
units) (275 horsepower)

12234.90

OPTION-937-5001-50314 WPT triple plate clutch with high drives (Must be selected on track or loader 
units) (300 horsepower on up)

18181.50

DRIVE SYSTEM



990-1017-54 Standard frame and drive system included in base price 0.00
990-1015-64 Larger base and drive system for horsepower options 250 and above 1453.50

INFEED
OPTION-955-5000-2233 1/2" high x 64" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed 

deflectors
331.50

FEED SYSTEM
990-100072 Super sized spring loaded slide box feed system with (2) horizontal feed wheels. 

Top feed wheel is chain driven and is 15 3/4" diameter x 32" wide, and bottom 
feed wheel is 10 5/8" diameter x 32" wide.

2014.50

990-100070 Model 75 back hoe loader with swing-out operator's console, joystick controls, 57 
gallon fuel and hydraulic tanks, and model 1850 tapered infeed hopper with 30" 
weld on tray. (Must select tandem 10,000 pound axle and (4) 235/75R 17.5" tire 
options.)

32124.90

990-1015-83 Model 75 back hoe loader controlled via wireless radio remote with tether back 
up. 

35694.90

OPTION-911-5001-08Optional hydraulic bump bar for 64" wide infeed tray with one override mounted 
on infeed (Specify Radiator Side or Drive Side)

1606.50

OPTION-911-5001-17Optional hydraulic bump bar for 64" wide infeed tray with WELD on pan. Includes 
one override mounted on infeed (Specify Radiator Side or Drive Side) (Requires 
specification)

2397.00

AXLE
990-100455 Tandem 7000 pound Torflex EZ lube axles with electric brakes 0.00
990-100462 Tandem 8,000 pound Torflex EZ lube axles with electric brakes 1718.70
990-100463 Tandem 10,000 pound Torflex axles with electric brakes 3213.00

TIRES/RIMS
990-1017-65 (4) ST235/80R 16" tires mounted on 8-bolt white spoke rims (Tire is 

approximately 9.43" wide, tire capacity is 3,520 pounds each) (Tandem 7,000 
pound axles only)

0.00

OPTION-910-5000-12(4) ST235/80R 16â€ tires mounted on 8-bolt Aluminum rims  (Tire is 
approximately 9.43" wide, tire capacity is 3,520 pounds each)  (Tandem 7,000 
pound axles only)e

637.50

990-100477 (4) 235/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt heavy-duty gray rims (Tandem 8,000 
pound axles on up)

1504.50

990-1015-70 (4) 235/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt aluminum rims (Tandem 8,000 pound 
axles on up)

2014.50

FENDERS
990-100425 12" wide steel weld on tandem axle fenders for Tandem 7k axles 0.00
990-100423 Aluminum bolt on tandem axle fenders 382.50

HITCH
990-100274 2 1/2" Wallace Forge pintle hitch 0.00
990-100173 3" Buyer's Product pintle hitch 76.50
990-100737 3" pintle hitch with Model 20 actuator for hydraulic brake axles (18" shorter 

tongue)
459.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Feed System Options



OPTION-911-5000-89Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke 
up / down, discharge swivel, discharge flipper up/ down, winch, throttle and 
engine e-stop) (Must select hydraulic swivel discharge w/ flipper and hydraulic 
winch options)

8109.00

OPTION-911-5000-90Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke 
up / down, discharge swivel, discharge flipper up/ down, throttle and engine e-
stop) (Must select hydraulic swivel discharge w/ flipper)

7599.00

OPTION-911-5000-91Radio remote control with tether back-up (Controls: feed forward / reverse, yoke 
up / down, throttle and engine e-stop) 

7089.00

Battery and Battery Box Options
OPTION-905-8000-10Battery Disconnect Switch 239.70

Infeed Options
OPTION-911-5000-83Clear Infeed Curtain â€“ 64â€ Infeedk 229.50

Tire Options
911-2001-43 Bolt on spare tire mount 142.80
900-5904-76 Spare tire mounted on heavy-duty gray rim (235/75R 17.5") 637.50
900-5908-81 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (235/75R 17.5") 841.50
900-5913-90 Spare tire mounted on white spoke rim (235/80R 16") 280.50
900-5913-94 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (235/80R 16") 382.50

Engine Related Options
990-100031 Reversing Auto Feed with digital tach/hour meter (Units with heavy-duty or super-

sized feed system) (Only to be selected Tier 3 engines)
1810.50

OPTION-905-5001-15Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed 
hopper

535.50

OPTION-999-5000-00Fuel Saver (only available on engine with Murphy PV380 controller) 255.00
Discharge Options
OPTION-980-5000-92270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge chute with manual 12" chip 

deflector (Includes height adjustable discharge)
867.00

OPTION-980-5000-93270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with hydraulic controlled 12" 
chip deflector (Includes height adjustable discharge)

1581.00

OPTION-937-5000-19Special over the top discharge (Folds back hydraulically for transport. Also 
includes hydraulic swivel and flipper)

11985.00

990-100102 Stops on discharge - 270 degree turn. 40.80
990-100359 Special designed replaceable discharge elbow 504.90
OPTION-986-5000-12DELETE standard hand crank height and swivel discharge (to be manual swivel 

and non-height adjustable)
-408.00

Knife And Parts Options
900-9901-18 Additional dual-edge knife 41.31
900-9901-19 Additional dual-edge knife 36.72
990-100115 A.R. plate anvil in lieu of standard 163.20
990-100112 Debris resistant bearing package in lieu of standard 198.90
990-100190 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) 61.20
990-100113 Replaceable knife pocket wear plate - 2 pocket disc 1545.30
980-0503-19 Disc chipper tool kit to change knives for 5/8" bolts 66.30
280-wk Model 280 wear kit (Includes 3 sets of knives, bolts, and nuts/washers, along 

with 1 anvil with hardware, knife sharpener, and anvil gauge)
994.50



900-9916-36 Tool kit for Handfed Chippers

Includes:

- Screwdriver set (4 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)

- Â_â€ Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)

- Crescent wrench 

- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 

- Balldriver tool set (13 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive slott���

484.50

Hydraulic Options
OPTION-980-5000-94Dinamic winch with line docking station with electronic joystick feed assist 

(Includes 5/16" diameter x 200' Samson Amsteel blue rope with HD thimble 
installed) (Includes (1) manual rear stabilizer)

5967.00

990-100753 Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment 535.50
OPTION-980-5000-62Pressure Check Gauge 93.84
OPTION-937-5000-57Dual rear hydraulic stabilizers 1555.50

Fuel And Hydraulic Tank Options
990-100124 Shut- off valve for fuel tank 96.90
OPTION-980-5001-44 Lockable padlocks for fuel and hydraulic tanks 25.50

Trailer Related Options
990-100082 (2) Mud Flaps (1/4" x 12" x 18") 96.90
990-100089 7-PRONG (Flat Pin/RV-Style) Male trailer plug 45.90
990-100095 10,000 pound capacity tongue jack with spring return pad 127.50
990-100370 Hydraulic tongue jack w/ multiple position drop leg 1382.10
990-300062 12" longer stationary tongue 153.00
OPTION-980-100090Flag holder for Bolt-on fenders (includes flags) 107.10
OPTION-980-5000-33Flag holder for Weld-on fenders (includes flags) 71.40
OPTION-980-5001-32Dual rear manual stabilizers 198.90
OPTION-912-1001-40Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot 91.80

Miscellaneous Options
OPTION-980-100027Aluminum Bolt On Chock Holders (Does not include chocks) 132.60
990-300056 Non skid coating on tongue and all step on areas 178.50
990-100134 Extra engine operators manual 91.80
990-100135 Wilton 5 1/2" swivel steel vice, w/ mount 402.90
990-100128 Hydraulic Last Chance Cables 448.80
990-100136 2 1/2 pound fire extinguisher with mount 96.90



OPTION-911-5000-164" x 6 1/2" inspection window on belt shield 127.50
OPTION-905-5000-71Weld on hoop style cone holder (Not avaiblable on the standard 35" wide 

hopper)
127.50

OPTION-911-2001-42Bolt-on hoop style cone holder 300.90
911-2001-81 Bolt-on Double Cone Holder   357.00
OPTION-937-5001-15Grease gun (10,000 PSI) 91.80
OPTION-915-5000-86Dual Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights 535.50
OPTION-980-100028Wheel chock holders on fenders (2) - Painted Steel  (weld on) (Does not include 

chocks)
173.40

OPTION-980-5001-03Rubber Wheel Chocks (2) 91.80
OPTION-911-5001-11 Document Machine Weight 61.20
900-8902-75 Combination English / Canadian French decals (Note: these would be the safety 

decals only)
96.90



Bandit Industries
MODEL 990XP
BASE PRICE
MODEL-990HD Model 990XP 24225.00
STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Spring loaded slide box type feed system with (2) horizontal feed wheels 7 1/2" 

diameter x 16 3/8" wide, driven by (2) 15.9 hydraulic motors (Provides 
approximately 1,687 lbs of pulling power for each feed wheel) Also includes 10 
knife edge teeth on top f

0.00

STANDARD Top feed wheel jack mount with locking pin to raise & lock top feed wheel using 
tongue jack (not provided when hydraulic lift cylinder option is selected)

0.00

STANDARD 29" high x 54" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper 
tray, heavy-duty taillight covers, and spring lift assists

0.00

STANDARD 345 degree HAND crank swivel discharge (height adjustable) with 12" adjustable 
chip deflector 

0.00

STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge 0.00
STANDARD 24" diameter x 18 3/4" wide chipper drum with (4) 5/8" x 5 1/2" x 9" dual edge 

knives
0.00

STANDARD Pressure check kit for Intimidator 12XP - Gauge is NOT included 0.00
STANDARD 12 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and 

aluminum sight gauge
0.00

STANDARD 25 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and 
aluminum sight gauge

0.00

STANDARD 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad 0.00
STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled 

power cord & protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance 
lights with reflectors.

0.00

STANDARD 3/16" x 2" x 4" rectangular tubing with a 1/4" x 3" x 4" tubular tongue 0.00
STANDARD Safety control bar controls forward / neutral / reverse 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating 

without pin in place
0.00

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper 0.00
STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container 0.00
STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 

one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual
0.00

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals 0.00
STANDARD Banded chipper belts 0.00
PAINT
333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 

Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)
0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00



333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

990-100308 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) 438.60
990-100309 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) 963.90
ENGINE
990-RC1368-949 Perkins 854E-E34TA, 122.5 horsepower with over center style clutch - Tier 4 

FINAL (Includes 3 year / 3,500 engine warranty) 
23791.50

990-RC1015-581 PSI 3.0L, 89 horsepower GAS engine with 13" PGL Auto clutch (Includes 3 year 
/ 3,500 hour engine warranty)

8603.70

990-RC1520-102 Kohler KDI2504, 74 horsepower Diesel engine with NACD spring loaded clutch - 
Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 3 year / 2000 hour engine warranty)

15600.90

990-RC1281-862 Caterpillar C3.4, 74 horsepower engine with auto clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 
3 year / 3,500 engine warranty)

16554.60

CONTROL SYSTEM OPTIONS
990-1011-70 Reversing Auto Feed (not available for new orders, only to be used to quote 

existing inventory with gas engine)
2499.00

DRIVE SYSTEM
990-1017-54 Standard frame and drive system included in base price 0.00
OPTION-905-5000-94Longer frame and drive belt (Only to be selected with 122 Tier 4 final engines) 255.00
INFEED
OPTION-905-5000-9029" high x 54" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed 

deflectors
331.50

AXLE
990-100447 Single 7,000 pound Torflex EZ lube electric brake axle  (standard axle) 0.00
990-1012-62 Single 7,000 pound Torflex EZ lube hydraulic brake axle with (Free backing) 663.00
TIRES/RIMS
990-1017-29 (2) ST235/80R 16" tires mounted on 8-bolt white spoke rims (Tire is 

approximately 9.43" wide, tire capacity is 3,520 pounds each)  (7,000 pound 
axles only)

0.00

990-1017-31 (2) ST235/80R 16" tires mounted on 8-bolt aluminum rims (Tire is approximately 
9.43" wide, tire capacity is 3,520 pounds each)  (7,000 pound axles only)

229.50

FENDERS
990-100099 3/16" heavy-duty steel bolt on fenders - single axle units only  (in lieu of standard 

aluminum fenders)
265.20

990-100415 Aluminum bolt on fenders (Approximately 1/8" thick) (standard fender) 0.00
HITCH
990-100173 3" Buyer's Product pintle hitch 76.50
OPTION-980-5000-132" Bulldog ball hitch 76.50
990-100177 2 5/16" Bulldog ball hitch 76.50



990-100233 2 5/16" ball hitch with Model 20 actuator for hydraulic brake axles (18" shorter 
tongue)

459.00

990-100233 2 5/16" ball hitch with Model 20 actuator for hydraulic brake axles (18" shorter 
tongue)

459.00

990-100274 2 1/2" Wallace Forge pintle hitch 0.00
990-100737 3" pintle hitch with Model 20 actuator for hydraulic brake axles (18" shorter 

tongue)
459.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Feed System Options
OPTION-905-5000-06Double Teeth (Bottom Feed Wheel) (17" wide feed wheels) 137.70
Battery and Battery Box Options
OPTION-905-8000-10Battery Disconnect Switch 239.70
Infeed Options
990-300009 Rubber infeed curtain for infeed hopper  209.10
Tire Options
990-100184 Spare tire mounted on white spoke rim (265/75R 16") 331.50
990-1014-90 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (265/75R 16") 433.50
900-5913-90 Spare tire mounted on white spoke rim (235/80R 16") 280.50
900-5913-94 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (235/80R 16") 382.50
OPTION-905-5000-04Weld on spare tire mount 142.80
Engine Related Options
OPTION-915-5000-79Spark arrestor muffler (4.3L gas engines only) 341.70
OPTION-905-5001-15Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed 

hopper
535.50

OPTION-999-5000-00Fuel Saver (only available on engine with Murphy PV380 controller) 255.00
Discharge Options
990-100102 Stops on discharge - 270 degree turn. 40.80
990-100105 Clean out and inspection door on transition. 178.50
OPTION-905-5000-85DELETE standard hand crank height and swivel discharge (to be manual swivel 

and non-height adjustable)
-663.00

OPTION-980-5000-92270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge chute with manual 12" chip 
deflector (Includes height adjustable discharge)

867.00

Knife And Parts Options
900-1904-48 Additional 4/5VX1320 Polyband banded drum belt 249.90
900-3900-10 Additional 10 Micron spin on hydraulic filter element to be shipped loose 11.73
900-4900-20 Bolt for knives (16 needed for full set) 2.55
900-4901-32 Washer for knife bolts (16 needed for full set) 1.17
900-6945-59 Extra set of oil, air, and fuel filters for Caterpillar and Perkins Tier 4 engines 

ranging from 74 to 122.5 horsepower
255.00



900-9916-36 Tool kit for Handfed Chippers

Includes:

- Screwdriver set (4 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)

- Â_â€ Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)

- Crescent wrench 

- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 

- Balldriver tool set (13 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive slottp f

484.50

904-0003-90 Anvil hardware kit (does not include anvil) 96.90
912-3001-47 Additional dual-edge knives 66.30
990-100112 Debris resistant bearing package in lieu of standard 198.90
990-100115 A.R. plate anvil in lieu of standard 163.20
990-100190 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) 61.20
990-1012-99 Additional drum anvil (12XP's and 15XPC) 76.50
990-wk Intimidator 12XP wear kit (Includes 3 sets of knives, bolts, and nuts/washers, 

along with 1 anvil with hardware, knife sharpener, and anvil gauge)
856.80

Hydraulic Options
990-100053 Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (for units without autofeed) 331.50
990-100750 Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (note: this option is 

standard on all track machines with the Bandit control panel) (for units with 
autofeed)

290.70

990-1011-71 Hydraulic lift cylinder for top feed wheel (controlled manually unless wireless radio 
remote option is selected)

1071.00

OPTION-980-5000-62Pressure Check Gauge 93.84
OPTION-980-5000-73Dinamic winch with line docking station and manual push button feed assist 

(Includes 5/16" diameter x 200' Samson Amsteel blue rope) (Includes (1) manual 
rear stabilizer)

4947.00

Fuel And Hydraulic Tank Options
990-100124 Shut- off valve for fuel tank 96.90
990-100127 Gate valve for hydraulic tank 132.60
OPTION-980-5001-44 Lockable padlocks for fuel and hydraulic tanks 25.50
Trailer Related Options
OPTION-911-5000-088,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (in lieu of 

standard jack)
280.50

OPTION-911-5000-098,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (includes 
standard jack)

357.00

990-100025 Hand parking brake  (Only available on electric brake axles 7,000 pounds and 
below and all hydraulic brake axles)

423.30



990-100078 Hydraulic articulating tongue, w/ control valve, 45 degree articulation curbside 2193.00
990-100082 (2) Mud Flaps (1/4" x 12" x 18") 96.90
990-100089 7-PRONG (Flat Pin/RV-Style) Male trailer plug 45.90
OPTION-980-5000-34Single rear manual stabilizer 117.30
990-100257 Frame / Fender supports 229.50
OPTION-905-5000-02Telescoping tongue with single 20" adjustment 459.00
990-300062 12" longer stationary tongue 153.00
OPTION-980-100090Flag holder for Bolt-on fenders (includes flags) 107.10
OPTION-980-5000-33Flag holder for Weld-on fenders (includes flags) 71.40
OPTION-912-1001-40Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot 91.80

Miscellaneous Options
900-2926-42 Amber LED Beacon light 229.50
OPTION-905-5000-71Weld on hoop style cone holder (Not avaiblable on the standard 35" wide 

hopper)
127.50

OPTION-911-2001-42Bolt-on hoop style cone holder 300.90
911-2001-81 Bolt-on Double Cone Holder   357.00
911-1000-08 Lockable aluminum tool box 142.80
OPTION-980-100027Aluminum Bolt On Chock Holders (Does not include chocks) 132.60
990-100128 Hydraulic Last Chance Cables 448.80
OPTION-980-5000-39Pole style cone holder (weld on) 107.10
990-100134 Extra engine operator's manual 91.80
990-100136 2 1/2 pound fire extinguisher with mount 96.90
990-100691 Rental package (Includes: DVD and rental validation form) 76.50
990-300056 Non skid coating on tongue and all step on areas 178.50
OPTION-911-5000-164" x 6 1/2" inspection window on belt shield 127.50
OPTION-915-5000-86Dual Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights 535.50
OPTION-937-5001-15Grease gun (10,000 PSI) 91.80



Bandit Industries
MODEL 1390XP
BASE PRICE
MODEL-1390 Model 1390XP 31543.50
STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Spring loaded slide box type feed system with (2) horizontal feed wheels 10 5/8" 

diameter x 18 3/4" wide
0.00

STANDARD Top feed wheel jack mount with locking pin to raise & lock top feed wheel using 
tongue jack (not provided when hydraulic lift cylinder option is selected)

0.00

STANDARD 29" high x 54" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper 
tray, heavy-duty taillight covers, and spring lift assists

0.00

STANDARD 345 degree HAND crank swivel discharge (height adjustable) with 12" adjustable 
chip deflector 

0.00

STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge 0.00
STANDARD 37" diameter x 18 3/4" wide drum with (4) 5/8" X 5 1/2" X 9" dual edge knives 0.00
STANDARD Pressure check kit for Intimidator 15XP|Intimidator 18XP - Gauge is NOT 

included
0.00

STANDARD 12 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and 
aluminum sight gauge

0.00

STANDARD 25 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and 
aluminum sight gauge

0.00

STANDARD 3/16" x 2" x 6" rectangular tubing with a 3/16" x 2" x 6" tubular tongue 0.00
STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled 

power cord & protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance 
lights with reflectors.

0.00

STANDARD 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad 0.00
STANDARD Banded chipper belts 0.00
STANDARD Safety control bar controls forward / neutral / reverse 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating 

without pin in place
0.00

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper 0.00
STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container 0.00
STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 

one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual
0.00

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals 0.00
PAINT
333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 

Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)
0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00



333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

990-100308 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

438.60

990-100309 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

963.90

ENGINE
990-RC1368-949 Perkins 854E-E34TA, 122.5 horsepower with over center style clutch - Tier 4 

FINAL (Includes 3 year / 3,500 engine warranty) 
23791.50

990-RC1366-947 Caterpillar C4.4, 147 horsepower with over center style clutch - Tier 4 FINAL 
(Includes 3 year / 3,500 engine warranty) 

31569.00

990-RC1356-936 Perkins 1204F, 147 horsepower with over center style clutch - Tier 4 FINAL 
(Includes 3 year / 3,500 engine warranty) 

31405.80

CONTROL SYSTEM OPTIONS
990-1011-70 Reversing Auto Feed (not available for new orders, only to be used to quote 

existing inventory with gas engine)
2499.00

DRIVE SYSTEM
990-101035 Drive system for engine horsepower options up to 145 horsepower 0.00
OPTION-915-5000-16Drive system for engines above 145 horsepower (Includes two 3 groove belts in 

lieu of a single 4 groove belt)
459.00

INFEED
OPTION-915-5000-7129" high x 54" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed 

deflectors
331.50

AXLE
990-1016-02 Single 10,000 pound Torflex axle with electric brakes (0 degree down trail) (Will 

be 4 1/2" shorter than 45 degree down trail) (Now 900-5910-70)
0.00

990-1012-61 Single 10,000 pound Torflex axle with electric brakes (45 degree down trail) 0.00
990-100456 Single 10,000 pound Torflex hydraulic brake axle with reverse solenoid (Not free 

backing)
1504.50

990-1016-98 Single 12,000 pound Leaf Spring axle with electric brakes (To be selected for 
dual tire option)

1249.50

TIRES/RIMS
990-100406 (2) 215/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt heavy-duty gray rims (8,000 pound 

axles on up)
0.00

990-100652 (2) 215/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt aluminum rims (8,000 pound axles on 
up)

459.00

990-100646 (2) 235/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt heavy-duty gray rims (8,000 pound 
axles on up)

219.30

990-100091 (2) 235/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt aluminum rims (8,000 pound axles on 
up)

586.50

OPTION-911-1004-03(2) 12.5L  x 15, 12 ply hi speed multi rib flotation tires (Tire is approximately 12 
1/2" wide and has a rated capacity of 4,680 each) (Not designed for high speed 
highway use)(4 WEEK LEAD TIME)

739.50



FENDERS
990-100415 Aluminum bolt on fenders (Approximately 1/8" thick) (standard fender) 0.00
990-100099 3/16" heavy-duty steel bolt on fenders - single axle units only  (in lieu of standard 

aluminum fenders)
265.20

OPTION-911-5001-073/16" x 18" wide steel fenders for flotation tires 127.50
990-100097 Heavy-duty aluminum bolt on fenders (Approximately 3/16" thick) 178.50
990-101063 Steel weld on fenders for single axle with dual tires 300.90
HITCH
990-100274 2 1/2" Wallace Forge pintle hitch 0.00
OPTION-980-5000-122 5/16" Wallace Forge ball hitch 40.80
990-100173 3" Buyer's Product pintle hitch 76.50
990-100737 3" pintle hitch with Model 20 actuator for hydraulic brake axles (18" shorter 

tongue)
459.00

990-100177 2 5/16" Bulldog ball hitch 76.50
990-100233 2 5/16" ball hitch with Model 20 actuator for hydraulic brake axles (18" shorter 

tongue)
459.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Feed System Options
OPTION-915-5000-07Double Teeth (Bottom Feed Wheel) (15" drums / 250) 153.00
Battery and Battery Box Options
OPTION-905-8000-10Battery Disconnect Switch 239.70
Tire Options
990-100185 Spare tire mounted on heavy-duty gray rim (215/75R 17.5") 484.50
900-5904-76 Spare tire mounted on heavy-duty gray rim (235/75R 17.5") 637.50
990-100357 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim for (215/75R 17.5") 724.20
OPTION-915-5000-05Weld on spare tire mount 142.80
Engine Related Options
OPTION-915-5000-79Spark arrestor muffler (4.3L gas engines only) 341.70
OPTION-980-5000-16Lockable steel battery box with (1) 1,000 CCA battery (in lieu of standard 

aluminum box) (All engines excluding Cummins)
127.50

OPTION-905-5001-15Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed 
hopper

535.50

OPTION-999-5000-00Fuel Saver (only available on engine with Murphy PV380 controller) 255.00
Discharge Options
OPTION-980-5000-92270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge chute with manual 12" chip 

deflector (Includes height adjustable discharge)
867.00

OPTION-980-5000-93270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with hydraulic controlled 12" 
chip deflector (Includes height adjustable discharge)

1581.00

990-100102 Stops on discharge - 270 degree turn. 40.80
990-100105 Clean out and inspection door on transition. 178.50



OPTION-915-5000-02Under 3.5 ton (7,700 lbs)

   Option Includes:

   -Special 10GA hinged hood

   -Special bullet style hinged hood hinge

   -Special 10GA trap door

   -Special 10GA discharge back

   -Special 10GA fan blades

   -Aluminum rims 

   -24 1/2 gallon pol

586.50

OPTION-986-5000-12DELETE standard hand crank height and swivel discharge (to be manual swivel 
and non-height adjustable)

-408.00

Knife And Parts Options
1390-wk Intimidator 15XP wear kit (Includes 3 sets of knives, bolts, and nuts/washers, 

along with 1 anvil with hardware, knife sharpener, and anvil gauge)
867.00

990-100115 A.R. plate anvil in lieu of standard 163.20
990-100190 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) 61.20
912-3001-47 Additional dual-edge knives 66.30
990-100112 Debris resistant bearing package in lieu of standard 198.90
900-1904-48 Additional 4/5VX1320 Polyband banded drum belt 249.90
911-1004-05 Optional Chip Breaker 1320.90
900-3900-10 Additional 10 Micron spin on hydraulic filter element to be shipped loose 11.73



900-9916-36 Tool kit for Handfed Chippers

Includes:

- Screwdriver set (4 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)

- Â_â€ Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)

- Crescent wrench 

- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 

- Balldriver tool set (13 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive slottpol

484.50

900-6945-59 Extra set of oil, air, and fuel filters for Caterpillar and Perkins Tier 4 engines 
ranging from 74 to 122.5 horsepower

255.00

900-6945-60 Extra oil, fuel (primary & secondary), and air (primary and secondary) for 
Caterpillar Tier 4 engines ranging from 147 to 174 horsepower

255.00

Hydraulic Options
990-1011-71 Hydraulic lift cylinder for top feed wheel (controlled manually unless wireless radio 

remote option is selected)
1071.00

990-100750 Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (note: this option is 
standard on all track machines with the Bandit control panel) (for units with 
autofeed)

290.70

990-100053 Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (for units without autofeed) 331.50
OPTION-980-5000-62Pressure Check Gauge 93.84
Fuel And Hydraulic Tank Options
990-100124 Shut- off valve for fuel tank 96.90
OPTION-915-5000-0340 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and 

aluminum sight gauge
290.70

OPTION-980-5001-44 Lockable padlocks for fuel and hydraulic tanks 25.50
Trailer Related Options
990-300062 12" longer stationary tongue 153.00
990-100257 Frame / Fender supports 229.50
990-100089 7-PRONG (Flat Pin/RV-Style) Male trailer plug 45.90
990-100082 (2) Mud Flaps (1/4" x 12" x 18") 96.90
OPTION-980-5000-34Single rear manual stabilizer 117.30
990-100095 10,000 pound capacity tongue jack with spring return pad 127.50
990-100096 Hydraulic tongue jack w/ multiple position drop leg 1402.50
OPTION-905-5000-02Telescoping tongue with single 20" adjustment 459.00
990-100078 Hydraulic articulating tongue, w/ control valve, 45 degree articulation curbside 2193.00
OPTION-911-5000-088,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (in lieu of 

standard jack)
280.50



OPTION-911-5000-098,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (includes 
standard jack)

357.00

OPTION-980-5000-33Flag holder for Weld-on fenders (includes flags) 71.40
OPTION-980-100090Flag holder for Bolt-on fenders (includes flags) 107.10
OPTION-912-1001-40Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot 91.80

Miscellaneous Options
OPTION-911-5000-164" x 6 1/2" inspection window on belt shield 127.50
OPTION-980-100027Aluminum Bolt On Chock Holders (Does not include chocks) 132.60
990-100134 Extra engine operators manual 91.80
990-100135 Wilton 5 1/2" swivel steel vice, w/ mount 402.90
990-100128 Hydraulic Last Chance Cables 448.80
990-100136 2 1/2 pound fire extinguisher with mount 96.90
990-300056 Non skid coating on tongue and all step on areas 178.50
911-1000-08 Lockable aluminum tool box 142.80
OPTION-911-2001-42Bolt-on hoop style cone holder 300.90
990-100691 Rental package (Includes: DVD and rental validation form) 76.50
911-2001-81 Bolt-on Double Cone Holder   357.00
OPTION-905-5000-71Weld on hoop style cone holder (Not avaiblable on the standard 35" wide 

hopper)
127.50

OPTION-937-5001-15Grease gun (10,000 PSI) 91.80
OPTION-915-5000-86Dual Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights 535.50
OPTION-980-5000-39Pole style cone holder (weld on) 107.10



Bandit Industries
MODEL 1590XP
BASE PRICE
MODEL-1590 Model 1590XP 36490.50
STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Spring loaded slide box type feed system with (2) horizontal feed wheels 10 5/8" 

diameter x 20" wide
0.00

STANDARD Hydraulic lift cylinder (controlled manually) 0.00
STANDARD 33 1/2" high x 64" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper 

tray, heavy-duty taillight covers, and spring lift assists
0.00

STANDARD 345 degree HAND crank swivel discharge (height adjustable) with 12" adjustable 
chip deflector 

0.00

STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge 0.00
STANDARD 37" diameter  x 22" wide drum with (4) 5/8" X 5 1/2" X 10" dual edge knives 0.00
STANDARD Pressure check kit for Intimidator 15XP|Intimidator 18XP - Gauge is NOT 

included
0.00

STANDARD 30 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and 
aluminum sight gauge

0.00

STANDARD 12 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and 
aluminum sight gauge

0.00

STANDARD 3/16" x 2" x 6" rectangular tubing with a 1/4" x 3" x 6" tubular tongue 0.00
STANDARD 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad 0.00
STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled 

power cord & protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance 
lights with reflectors.

0.00

STANDARD Heavy-duty taillight covers 0.00
STANDARD Banded chipper belts 0.00
STANDARD Safety control bar controls forward / neutral / reverse 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating 

without pin in place
0.00

STANDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper 0.00
STANDARD (2) Last chance safety pull cables 0.00
STANDARD Weather resistant manual container 0.00
STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 

one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual
0.00

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals 0.00
STANDARD Lockable aluminum toolbox 0.00
PAINT
333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 

Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)
0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00



333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

990-100308 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

438.60

990-100309 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

963.90

ENGINE
990-RC1366-947 Caterpillar C4.4, 147 horsepower with over center style clutch - Tier 4 FINAL 

(Includes 3 year / 3,500 engine warranty) 
31569.00

990-RC1356-936 Perkins 1204F, 147 horsepower with over center style clutch - Tier 4 FINAL 
(Includes 3 year / 3,500 engine warranty) 

31405.80

990-RC1533-115 John Deere 4045HFC04, 139 horsepower engine with NACD spring loaded 
clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 5 year / 5,000 hour engine warranty)

30880.50

990-RC1288-869 John Deere 6068HFC08, 200 horsepower engine with over center style clutch - 
Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 5 year / 5,000 hour engine warranty)

53825.40

CONTROL SYSTEM OPTIONS
990-1011-70 Reversing Auto Feed (not available for new orders, only to be used to quote 

existing inventory with gas engine)
2499.00

DRIVE SYSTEM
990-101035 Drive system for engine horsepower options up to 145 horsepower 0.00
OPTION-911-5000-33High HP Drive System (139 to 174 horsepower) â€“ (Short Frame, Longer 1500 

Belts)
459.00

OPTION-911-5000-15Drive system & longer frame for higher horsepower engines (also includes 40 
gallon fuel tank) (Required on 225 horsepower engines)

1014.90

INFEED
OPTION-911-5000-6933 1/2" high x 64" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed 

deflectors
331.50

OPTION-911-5000-7533 1/2" high x 64" wide tapered heavy-duty infeed with weld on pan and infeed 
deflectors (Units with 25" wide feed wheels)

331.50

FEED SYSTEM
OPTION-911-1003-76Super sized spring loaded slide box type feed system with (2) horizontal feed 

wheels 10 5/8" diameter x 25" wide 
1912.50

AXLE
990-1015-73 Single 10,000 pound Torflex axle with electric brakes (0 degree down trail) (Will 

be 4 1/2" shorter than 45 degree down trail)
0.00

990-1014-14 Single 10,000 pound Leaf Spring electric brake axle 459.00
990-100456 Single 10,000 pound Torflex hydraulic brake axle with reverse solenoid (Not free 

backing)
1504.50

OPTION-911-5000-42Single 12,000 pound leaf spring axle with electric brakes 586.50
OPTION-911-5000-87Single 12,000 pound Torflex axle with electric brakes (0 degree down trail) 1351.50



990-100458 Tandem 7,000 pound Torflex EZ lube axles with electric brakes (Must select 
longer frame option under trailer related options when selecting this axle on a 
255 & 18XP)

586.50

TIRES/RIMS
990-100406 (2) 215/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt heavy-duty gray rims (8,000 pound 

axles on up)
0.00

990-100652 (2) 215/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt aluminum rims (8,000 pound axles on 
up)

459.00

990-100646 (2) 235/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt heavy-duty gray rims (8,000 pound 
axles on up)

219.30

990-100091 (2) 235/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt aluminum rims (8,000 pound axles on 
up)

586.50

OPTION-911-1004-03(2) 12.5L  x 15, 12 ply hi speed multi rib flotation tires (Tire is approximately 12 
1/2" wide and has a rated capacity of 4,680 each) (Not designed for high speed 
highway use)(4 WEEK LEAD TIME)

739.50

OPTION-911-5000-51(4) ST235/80R 16" tires mounted on 8-bolt white DUAL rims (single axle units 
with dual tires only)

586.50

990-100479 (4) 235/85R 16" tires mounted on 8-bolt white modular rims (tandem axle units 
only)

739.50

OPTION-911-5000-76(4) 235/85R 16â€ Tires Mounted on Aluminum Rimm 1504.50
FENDERS
990-100415 Aluminum bolt on fenders (Approximately 1/8" thick) (standard fender) 0.00
OPTION-911-5001-073/16" x 18" wide steel fenders for flotation tires 127.50
990-100099 3/16" heavy-duty steel bolt on fenders - single axle units only  (in lieu of standard 

aluminum fenders)
265.20

990-100097 Heavy-duty aluminum bolt on fenders (Approximately 3/16" thick) 178.50
990-100416 3/16" heavy-duty steel weld on fenders for tandem axles (must be selected with 

tandem axle option)
331.50

OPTION-937-5000-50Steel weld on fenders for single axle with dual tires 229.50
HITCH
990-100274 2 1/2" Wallace Forge pintle hitch 0.00
990-100173 3" Buyer's Product pintle hitch 76.50
990-100737 3" pintle hitch with Model 20 actuator for hydraulic brake axles (18" shorter 

tongue)
459.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Feed System Options
OPTION-915-5000-07Double Teeth (Bottom Feed Wheel) (15" drums / 250) 153.00
OPTION-911-5000-19Double Teeth (Bottom Feed Wheel) (20" wide feed wheel) 229.50
OPTION-911-5000-21Double Teeth (Bottom Feed Wheel) - (25" wide feed wheel) 239.70
Battery and Battery Box Options
OPTION-905-8000-10Battery Disconnect Switch 239.70
Infeed Options
990-300007 Rubber infeed curtain for infeed hopper  249.90
Tire Options
990-100185 Spare tire mounted on heavy-duty gray rim (215/75R 17.5") 484.50



990-100357 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim for (215/75R 17.5") 724.20
900-5904-76 Spare tire mounted on heavy-duty gray rim (235/75R 17.5") 637.50
OPTION-915-5000-05Weld on spare tire mount 142.80
990-100188 Spare tire mounted on dual rim (245/75R 16") 402.90
911-2001-43 Bolt on spare tire mount 142.80
900-5913-90 Spare tire mounted on white spoke rim (235/80R 16") 280.50
OPTION-911-5000-77Spare Flotation Tire 12.5L15 (Shipped Loose) 1198.50
Engine Related Options
OPTION-915-5000-79Spark arrestor muffler (4.3L gas engines only) 341.70
OPTION-905-5001-15Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed 

hopper
535.50

OPTION-999-5000-00Fuel Saver (only available on engine with Murphy PV380 controller) 255.00
Discharge Options
OPTION-980-5000-92270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge chute with manual 12" chip 

deflector (Includes height adjustable discharge)
867.00

OPTION-980-5000-93270 degree hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with hydraulic controlled 12" 
chip deflector (Includes height adjustable discharge)

1581.00

990-100102 Stops on discharge - 270 degree turn. 40.80
990-100105 Clean out and inspection door on transition. 178.50
OPTION-986-5000-12DELETE standard hand crank height and swivel discharge (to be manual swivel 

and non-height adjustable)
-408.00

OPTION-911-5000-644â€ Taller Discharge (Intimidator 19XP Style) (must be selected with Cat or 
Perkins C7.1 engines and Cummins 130 hp engines)s

147.90

Knife And Parts Options
1590-wk Intimidator 18XP  wear kit (Includes 3 sets of knives, bolts, and nuts/washers, 

along with 1 anvil with hardware, knife sharpener, and anvil gauge)
867.00

900-9902-27 Additional dual-edge knife 81.60
990-100115 A.R. plate anvil in lieu of standard 163.20
990-100190 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) 61.20
911-1004-05 Optional Chip Breaker 1320.90
900-1904-48 Additional 4/5VX1320 Polyband banded drum belt 249.90
900-1905-76 Additional 3/5VX1500 Polyband banded drum belt (Note: two required for full 

set, to be selected on engines above 150 horsepower)
193.80

937-1001-72 Additional Model Intimidator 18XP/19XPC drum anvil 127.50
990-100112 Debris resistant bearing package in lieu of standard 198.90
900-3900-10 Additional 10 Micron spin on hydraulic filter element to be shipped loose 11.73



900-9916-36 Tool kit for Handfed Chippers

Includes:

- Screwdriver set (4 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive Torque wrench (25-250 ft)

- Â_â€ Drive Socket set w/Ratchet (18 pc)

- Crescent wrench 

- Open end wrench set (14 pc) 

- Balldriver tool set (13 pc)

- Â_â€ Drive slott���

484.50

900-6945-60 Extra oil, fuel (primary & secondary), and air (primary and secondary) for 
Caterpillar Tier 4 engines ranging from 147 to 174 horsepower

255.00

Hydraulic Options
990-100750 Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (note: this option is 

standard on all track machines with the Bandit control panel) (for units with 
autofeed)

290.70

OPTION-980-5000-62Pressure Check Gauge 93.84
Fuel And Hydraulic Tank Options
990-100669 40 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and 

aluminum sight gauge
188.70

990-100124 Shut- off valve for fuel tank 96.90
990-100162 Electric fuel tank sight gauge mounted on instrument panel 300.90
OPTION-980-5001-44 Lockable padlocks for fuel and hydraulic tanks 25.50
Trailer Related Options
990-300062 12" longer stationary tongue 153.00
990-100257 Frame / Fender supports 229.50
990-100082 (2) Mud Flaps (1/4" x 12" x 18") 96.90
990-100089 7-PRONG (Flat Pin/RV-Style) Male trailer plug 45.90
OPTION-980-5000-34Single rear manual stabilizer 117.30
OPTION-911-5000-088,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (in lieu of 

standard jack)
280.50

OPTION-911-5000-098,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (includes 
standard jack)

357.00

990-100095 10,000 pound capacity tongue jack with spring return pad 127.50
990-100096 Hydraulic tongue jack w/ multiple position drop leg 1402.50
990-100758 Telescoping tongue with single 20" adjustment 459.00
OPTION-980-5000-33Flag holder for Weld-on fenders (includes flags) 71.40
OPTION-980-100090Flag holder for Bolt-on fenders (includes flags) 107.10



OPTION-912-1001-40Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot 91.80

Miscellaneous Options
OPTION-980-100027Aluminum Bolt On Chock Holders (Does not include chocks) 132.60
OPTION-980-5000-39Pole style cone holder (weld on) 107.10
990-100134 Extra engine operator's manual 91.80
990-100135 Wilton 5 1/2" swivel steel vice, w/ mount 402.90
990-100128 Hydraulic Last Chance Cables 448.80
990-100136 2 1/2 pound fire extinguisher with mount 96.90
990-300056 Non skid coating on tongue and all step on areas 178.50
OPTION-911-2001-42Bolt-on hoop style cone holder 300.90
OPTION-911-5000-164" x 6 1/2" inspection window on belt shield 127.50
911-2001-81 Bolt-on Double Cone Holder   357.00
OPTION-905-5000-71Weld on hoop style cone holder (Not avaiblable on the standard 35" wide 

hopper)
127.50

OPTION-937-5001-15Grease gun (10,000 PSI) 91.80
OPTION-915-5000-86Dual Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights 535.50
OPTION-980-100028Wheel chock holders on fenders (2) - Painted Steel  (weld on) (Does not include 

chocks)
173.40

OPTION-980-5001-03Rubber Wheel Chocks (2) 91.80



Bandit Industries
MODEL 1690 CONVENTIONAL DRUM STYLE  BRUSH BANDIT

BASE PRICE
MODEL-1690 Model 1690 Conventional Drum Style  - Brush Bandit 20496.90

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Wide profile folding infeed table 0.00
STANDARD Heavy-duty rubber infeed curtain 0.00
STANDARD Stationary discharge with adjustable chip deflector 0.00
STANDARD 16", 4-knife rotor w/ positive locking wedges 0.00
STANDARD 23 1/2 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and 

aluminum sight gauge
0.00

STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled 
power cord & protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance 
lights with reflectors.

0.00

STANDARD 3/16" x 2" x 4" rectangular tubing with a 1/4" x 3" x 6" tubular tongue 0.00
STANDARD 5,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad 0.00
STANDARD Banded chipper belts 0.00
STANDARD Single rear stabilizer 0.00
STANDARD High capacity blower 0.00
STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals 0.00
STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 

one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual
0.00

STANDARD Weather resistant manual container 0.00
PAINT

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

990-100306 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

382.50

990-100307 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

831.30

ENGINE
990-RC1015-581 PSI 3.0L, 89 horsepower GAS engine with 13" PGL Auto clutch (Includes 3 year 

/ 3,500 hour engine warranty)
8603.70

CONTROL SYSTEM OPTIONS



980-6000-44 IEC mechanical tach WITHOUT auto feed for gas engines only (Includes 1,000 
CCA battery with aluminum battery box)

1157.70

AXLE
990-100447 Single 7,000 pound Torflex EZ lube electric brake axle  (standard axle) 0.00

TIRES/RIMS
990-1017-29 (2) ST235/80R 16" tires mounted on 8-bolt white spoke rims (Tire is 

approximately 9.43" wide, tire capacity is 3,520 pounds each)  (7,000 pound 
axles only)

0.00

990-1017-31 (2) ST235/80R 16" tires mounted on 8-bolt aluminum rims (Tire is approximately 
9.43" wide, tire capacity is 3,520 pounds each)  (7,000 pound axles only)

229.50

FENDERS
990-100415 Aluminum bolt on fenders (Approximately 1/8" thick) (standard fender) 0.00
990-100099 3/16" heavy-duty steel bolt on fenders - single axle units only  (in lieu of standard 

aluminum fenders)
265.20

HITCH
990-100274 2 1/2" Wallace Forge pintle hitch 0.00
OPTION-980-5000-122 5/16" Wallace Forge ball hitch 40.80
OPTION-980-5000-132" Bulldog ball hitch 76.50
990-100177 2 5/16" Bulldog ball hitch 76.50
990-100173 3" Buyer's Product pintle hitch 76.50

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Battery and Battery Box Options

OPTION-905-8000-10Battery Disconnect Switch 239.70
Tire Options

911-2001-43 Bolt on spare tire mount 142.80
900-5913-90 Spare tire mounted on white spoke rim (235/80R 16") 280.50
900-5913-94 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (235/80R 16") 382.50

Engine Related Options
OPTION-905-5001-15Bolt-on shut-off switch for engine shut-down located on both sides of infeed 

hopper
535.50

OPTION-980-5000-16Lockable steel battery box with (1) 1,000 CCA battery (in lieu of standard 
aluminum box) (All engines excluding Cummins)

127.50

Knife And Parts Options
990-100190 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) 61.20
716-1000-22 Additional 16" knife for 16" rotor (each) 36.47

Fuel And Hydraulic Tank Options
990-100124 Shut- off valve for fuel tank 96.90

Trailer Related Options
990-300062 12" longer stationary tongue 153.00
990-100089 7-PRONG (Flat Pin/RV-Style) Male trailer plug 45.90
990-100088 7-PRONG (Round Pin) Male trailer plug 51.00
990-100082 (2) Mud Flaps (1/4" x 12" x 18") 96.90
990-100076 Telescoping tongue with single 20 inch adjustment. 459.00
OPTION-980-100090Flag holder for Bolt-on fenders (includes flags) 107.10
OPTION-980-5000-33Flag holder for Weld-on fenders (includes flags) 71.40
OPTION-980-5001-32Dual rear manual stabilizers 198.90

Miscellaneous Options



990-300056 Non skid coating on tongue and all step on areas 178.50
990-100134 Extra engine operators manual 91.80
990-100136 2 1/2 pound fire extinguisher with mount 96.90
OPTION-980-5000-39Pole style cone holder (weld on) 107.10
OPTION-980-100027Aluminum Bolt On Chock Holders (Does not include chocks) 132.60
990-100135 Wilton 5 1/2" swivel steel vice, w/ mount 402.90
990-100107 Side chip discharge 392.70
990-100109 Rotor brake for chipper head 1269.90
OPTION-911-5000-164" x 6 1/2" inspection window on belt shield 127.50
OPTION-937-5001-15Grease gun (10,000 PSI) 91.80
OPTION-915-5000-86Dual Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights 535.50
OPTION-980-100028Wheel chock holders on fenders (2) - Painted Steel  (weld on) (Does not include 

chocks)
173.40

OPTION-980-5001-03Rubber Wheel Chocks (2) 91.80
OPTION-911-5001-11 Document Machine Weight 61.20



Bandit Industries
IMPAKTOR 250 SLOW SPEED SHREDDER
BASE PRICE
MODEL-IMPAKTOR250Impaktor 250 - Slow Speed Shredder 245539.50
STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD 92 gallon steel fuel tank / 18 gallon steel hydraulic tank 0.00
STANDARD Hydrostatic drive with power regulated hydraulic motors 0.00
STANDARD Stable frame with track undercarriage 0.00
STANDARD Quick change shaft system for simple service and maintenance 0.00
STANDARD Large volume fixed hopper 0.00
STANDARD Remote control with emergency switch 0.00
STANDARD Discharge belt with over-belt magnet 0.00
STANDARD 2-stage crushing process with special shaft geometry, secondary double jaw 

breaker and breaker bars
0.00

STANDARD 1 water sprinkling system 0.00
STANDARD Approximate dimensions = 263" x 94" x 110" 0.00
STANDARD Approximate weight = 30,000 pounds 0.00
STANDARD Automatic reversing function protects against fracture of the cutting tools 0.00
STANDARD Asynchronous drive with alternating adjustment of the shaft speed for smooth 

pulling of heavy material
0.00

STANDARD Shafts turn ranging from 11-45 RPM and have 2 X 80,000NM torque 0.00
PAINT
333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 

Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)
0.00

ENGINE
990-1018-02 Volvo Penta diesel engine with 220 HP - Tier 3 (Export / Overseas Only) 45415.50
990-1018-03 Volvo Penta diesel engine with 220 HP - Tier 4 Final 55360.50
DRIVE SYSTEM
990-1018-12 Standard Impaktor Shafts (Two total) - Best suited for stone, concrete and 

asphalt
0.00

990-1018-13 Paddle Shafts (Two total) - Only to be used for wood, green waste and tires 
(without rim) (Not to be used for any metal applications)

0.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Knife And Parts Options
990-1017-95 Extra set of shafts (two total) -  Please specify whether standard Impaktor or 

paddle shafts are needed
22950.00

990-1017-96 Additional quick change system for Impaktor 250 shafts (recommended to make 
shaft changing easier)

6375.00

900-9942-54 Additional radio remote control for Impaktor 250 1581.00



Bandit Industries
VZ 750 D SLOW SPEED SHREDDER
BASE PRICE
MODEL-VZ750D VZ 750 D - Slow Speed Shredder 428400.00
STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Remote control with emergency switch 0.00
STANDARD Hydrostatic drive with power regulated hydraulic motors 0.00
STANDARD VZ 750D - hooklift version 0.00
STANDARD Patented T-Blade shafts (10.9 wood shaft with breaker bar) 0.00
STANDARD 2-tilting hoppers for optimal material feeding to the shafts 0.00
STANDARD Troughed and galvanized discharge belt 0.00
STANDARD 1 permanent over-belt magnet (laterally fitted over discharge belt) 0.00
STANDARD Approximate weight = 33,000 pounds 0.00
STANDARD Approximate Length / width / height in (MM) = 6.500 x 2.400 x 2.600 0.00
PAINT
333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 

Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)
0.00

ENGINE
990-1018-20 Volvo Penta 320 horsepower diesel engine - Tier 4 FINAL 0.00



Bandit Industries
VZ 750 DK SLOW SPEED SHREDDER
BASE PRICE
MODEL-VZ750DK VZ 750 DK - Slow Speed Shredder 504900.00
STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Stable frame with track undercarriage 0.00
STANDARD Remote control with emergency switch 0.00
STANDARD Hydrostatic drive with power regulated hydraulic motors 0.00
STANDARD Patented T-Blade shafts (10.9 wood shaft with breaker bar) 0.00
STANDARD 2-tilting hoppers for optimal material feeding to the shafts 0.00
STANDARD Troughed and galvanized discharge belt 0.00
STANDARD 1 permanent over-belt magnet (laterally fitted over discharge belt) 0.00
PAINT
333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 

Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)
0.00

ENGINE
990-1018-20 Volvo Penta 320 horsepower diesel engine - Tier 4 FINAL 0.00



Bandit Industries
VZ 950 DK SLOW SPEED SHREDDER
BASE PRICE
MODEL-VZ950DK VZ 950 DK - Slow Speed Shredder 841500.00
STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Stable frame with track undercarriage 0.00
STANDARD Hydraulic extendable support feet 0.00
STANDARD Hydrostatic drive with power regulated hydraulic motors 0.00
STANDARD Hydraulic lowering for transport position 0.00
STANDARD Patented T-blade profile guarantees precise cutting process (energy savings up 

to 15%)
0.00

STANDARD Large fixed hopper for optimal feeding of the material to the tool shafts 0.00
STANDARD Automatic reversing function protects against fracture of the cutting tools 0.00
STANDARD Quick change shaft system for simple service and maintenance 0.00
STANDARD Discharge belt with over-belt magnet 0.00
STANDARD Remote control with emergency switch 0.00
STANDARD Approximate dimensions = 413" x 133" x 150" 0.00
STANDARD Approximate weight = 93,000 pounds 0.00
PAINT
333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 

Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)
0.00

ENGINE
990-1018-04 Volvo Penta 770 horsepower diesel engine - Tier 4 FINAL 0.00
DRIVE SYSTEM
990-1018-15 Standard Titan Shafts (Two total) - Best suited for stone, concrete and asphalt 0.00
990-1018-16 Paddle Shafts (Two total) - Only to be used for wood, green waste and tires 

(without rim) (Not to be used for any metal applications)
0.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Knife And Parts Options
990-1018-17 Extra set of shafts (two total) -  Please specify whether standard Titan or paddle 

shafts are needed
59338.50

990-1018-18 Additional quick change system for Titan 950 shafts (recommended to make 
shaft changing easier)

10455.00



Bandit Industries
MODEL 2250R SELF-PROPELLED STUMP GRINDER

BASE PRICE
MODEL-2250R Model 2250R - Self-Propelled Stump Grinder 20731.50

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD 3000 PSI Gauge 0.00
STANDARD 6000 PSI gauge 0.00
STANDARD 8.75 gallon steel hydraulic tank with lockable filler cap, glass sight gauge 

mounted to side of tank, and magnetic drain plug
0.00

STANDARD 8 Gallon Polymer Fuel Tank 0.00
STANDARD Drive system incorporates a single hydraulic motor along with a sprocket / roller 

chain system (single speed)
0.00

STANDARD (4) 8.5 x 10, 4 ply tires mounted on 5-bolt white rims 0.00
STANDARD Steel battery compartment with 340 CCA Interstate battery 0.00
STANDARD 4 section manual control valves 0.00
STANDARD Hobbs hour meter 0.00
STANDARD Cutting swing = 50", depth = 14", and height = 24 1/2" 0.00
STANDARD Direct pump engagement for cutterwheel (eliminates lever and cable) 0.00
STANDARD Single 22CC hydraulic pump 0.00
STANDARD Hydraulic oil cooler 0.00
STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 

one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual
0.00

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals 0.00
PAINT

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

990-100330 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

244.80

990-100331 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

550.80

ENGINE
990-RC1147-728 Kohler PACH7423117, 25 horsepower gas engine (Includes 3 year / 2,000 hour 

engine warranty)
2193.00

STUMP GRINDER CUTTER WHEELS



990-1014-78 21" diameter x 1/2" thick New Revolution cutter wheel with carbide teeth 0.00
990-1016-12 21" diameter x 1" thick Bandit cutter wheel with 18 Green teeth 0.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Hydraulic Options
OPTION-203-5000-412550 Hydraulic filter kit 127.50

Stump Grinder Teeth And Pockets
900-9907-76 Additional 700 series GREEN threaded tooth with nut (rocky soil conditions) 

((Teeth qty: HB19 & HB20 - 8, 2250 - 18))
9.95

900-9908-03 Additional 700 series RED threaded tooth with nut (sandy soil conditions) ((Teeth 
qty: HB19 & HB20 - 8, 2250 - 18))

9.95

Miscellaneous Options
001-5000-00 Stump Grinder tool kit (Includes ratchet and sockets to change teeth and remove 

dual wheel bolt)
255.00

990-100691 Rental package (Includes: DVD and rental validation form) 76.50
OPTION-206-5000-042250R Hose Protection 663.00
OPTION-911-5001-11 Document Machine Weight 61.20
900-8902-76 Combination English / Canadian French decals (Note: these would be the safety 

decals only)
66.30



Bandit Industries
MODEL 2550 TRACK TRACK STUMP GRINDER

BASE PRICE
MODEL-2550 TRACK Model 2550 Track - Track Stump Grinder 35898.90

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD 600 PSI Gauge 0.00
STANDARD 3000 PSI Gauge 0.00
STANDARD 6000 PSI gauge 0.00
STANDARD 8.75 gallon steel hydraulic tank with lockable filler cap, glass sight gauge 

mounted to side of tank, and magnetic drain plug
0.00

STANDARD Rubber debris chip curtains 0.00
STANDARD Steel battery compartment with 340 CCA Interstate battery 0.00
STANDARD Direct drive, plug-in, hydraulic motors to drive tires with brakes 0.00
STANDARD Hobbs hour meter 0.00
STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 

one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual
0.00

STANDARD Weather resistant manual container 0.00
STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals 0.00

PAINT
N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 

please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)
0.00

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

990-100330 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

244.80

990-100331 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) 550.80
ENGINE

990-RC1276-857 Kubota WG1605G, 49.6 horsepower GAS engine - (No enclosure) (2 year / 
2,000 hour warranty)

10194.90

990-RC1408-989 Kubota D1803-CR, 49.6 horsepower diesel engine - Tier 4 FINAL (Open Power 
unit) (2 year / 2,000 hour warranty)

12234.90

990-RC1501-083 Kohler KFI1190408, 49 horsepower diesel engine - Tier 4 FINAL (Enclosed)  
(Includes 3 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty)

13413.00

STUMP GRINDER CONTROL
990-1016-67 Unit to be controlled with manual control levers without swing out console 0.00



990-1016-66 Unit to be controlled with a swing-out operator's console with joystick controls, 
lexan protective window, and rubber drop down curtain

1275.00

990-1011-76 Radio remote with tether back-up in lieu of manual controls - Radio includes 
controls for all drive functions and cutter wheel swing (left/right/up/down)

5023.50

TRACK
990-1017-50 Please specify whether smooth or aggressive tracks are wanted (Requires 

specification)
0.00

STUMP GRINDER CUTTER WHEELS
990-1016-12 21" diameter x 1" thick Bandit cutter wheel with 18 Green teeth 0.00
990-1016-11 21" diameter x 1 1/4" thick New Revolution cutter wheel with 24 carbide teeth 0.00
OPTION-203-5000-4521" diameter x 1 1/4" thick New Revolution cutter wheel with 24 carbide teeth 

(This is the new HD wheel with carbide infused wear strips on perimeter of wheel 
& side pockets

280.50

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Engine Related Options

990-1017-81 Super sweep (regulates swing when engine drops below a pre-set RPM) (2550 
with manual controls)

867.00

990-1017-80 Super sweep (regulates swing when engine drops below a pre-set RPM) (2550 
w/ remote control)

484.50

OPTION-203-5000-42KUBOTA V1505T 44.2HP T4i Engine Filter Kit 168.30
Hydraulic Options
OPTION-203-5000-412550 Hydraulic filter kit 127.50

Stump Grinder Options
990-1016-32 5 section valve to be installed in lieu of 4 section (note: this option can be 

selected to make the grading blade installation easier if a blade is needed in the 
future)

357.00

990-101053 Hydraulic operated grading blade 2244.00
Stump Grinder Teeth And Pockets

900-9907-92 Additional 900 series RED threaded tooth with nut (sandy soil conditions) (18 
total for full set) (2450XP (18 required for full set))

11.17

900-9907-91 Additional 900 series GREEN threaded tooth with nut (rocky soil conditions) (18 
total for full set) (2450XP (18 required for full set))

11.17

900-9912-23 Additional long standard carbide side hex tooth (16 required on 2250, 2550's 
2650's & 2600, 24 required on 2890/2900 and 32 required on 3100 towable)

15.25

900-9912-24 Additional long-short standard carbide lead hex tooth (8 required on 2250, 
2550's, 2650's & 2600, 2890/2900 and 12 required on 3100 towable)

15.25

Miscellaneous Options
001-5000-00 Stump Grinder tool kit (Includes ratchet and sockets to change teeth and 

remove dual wheel bolt)
255.00

OPTION-203-5000-472550T Remote T4F Hose Protection 892.50
OPTION-911-5001-11 Document Machine Weight 61.20
900-8902-76 Combination English / Canadian French decals (Note: these would be the safety 

decals only)
66.30



Bandit Industries
MODEL 2550XP SELF-PROPELLED STUMP GRINDER

BASE PRICE
MODEL-2550 Model 2550XP - Self-Propelled Stump Grinder 29763.60

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD 600 PSI Gauge 0.00
STANDARD 3000 PSI Gauge 0.00
STANDARD 6000 PSI gauge 0.00
STANDARD 8.5 gallon steel fuel tank with lockable filler cap, aluminum sight gauge, and 

magnetic drain plug 
0.00

STANDARD 8.5 gallon steel hydraulic tank with lockable filler cap, glass sight gauge mounted 
to side of tank, and magnetic drain plug 

0.00

STANDARD Rubber debris chip curtains 0.00
STANDARD Steel battery compartment with 340 CCA Interstate battery 0.00
STANDARD Direct drive, plug-in, hydraulic motors to drive tires with brakes 0.00
STANDARD Posi track (single speed drive system) 0.00
STANDARD Hobbs hour meter 0.00
STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 

one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual
0.00

STANDARD Weather resistant manual container 0.00
STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals 0.00

PAINT
333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 

Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)
0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

990-100330 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

244.80

990-100331 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

550.80

ENGINE
990-RC1276-857 Kubota WG1605G, 49.6 horsepower GAS engine - (No enclosure) (2 year / 

2,000 hour warranty)
10194.90

990-RC1408-989 Kubota D1803-CR, 49.6 horsepower diesel engine - Tier 4 FINAL (Open Power 
unit) (2 year / 2,000 hour warranty)

12234.90



990-RC1501-083 Kohler KFI1190408, 49 horsepower diesel engine - Tier 4 FINAL (Enclosed)  
(Includes 3 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty)

13413.00

STUMP GRINDER CONTROL
990-1016-67 Unit to be controlled with manual control levers without swing out console 0.00
990-1016-66 Unit to be controlled with a swing-out operator's console with joystick controls, 

lexan protective window, and rubber drop down curtain
1275.00

990-1011-76 Radio remote with tether back-up in lieu of manual controls - Radio includes 
controls for all drive functions and cutter wheel swing (left/right/up/down)

5023.50

STEERING
990-100937 Hydraulic steering - comes equipped with (6) 8.5 x 10, 4 ply tires. (Features dual 

drive tires and a wide steering assembly with cylinders)
0.00

990-100232 Four wheel drive unit - comes equipped with (6) 8.5 x 10, 4 ply tires. (features 
dual drive tires with a pivoting axle with steering cylinder).

1453.50

STUMP GRINDER CUTTER WHEELS
990-1016-12 21" diameter x 1" thick Bandit cutter wheel with 18 Green teeth 0.00
990-1016-11 21" diameter x 1 1/4" thick New Revolution cutter wheel with 24 carbide teeth 0.00
OPTION-203-5000-4521" diameter x 1 1/4" thick New Revolution cutter wheel with 24 carbide teeth 

(This is the new HD wheel with carbide infused wear strips on perimeter of wheel 
& side pockets

280.50

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Engine Related Options

OPTION-203-5000-39Engine filter kit for Model 2550 with Kubota 49.6 HP (D1803-CR) 188.70
OPTION-203-5000-40Engine filter kit for Model 2550 with Kohler 49HP (KFL 19E401) 219.30
990-1017-80 Super sweep (regulates swing when engine drops below a pre-set RPM) (2550 

w/ remote control)
484.50

990-1017-81 Super sweep (regulates swing when engine drops below a pre-set RPM) (2550 
with manual controls)

867.00

OPTION-203-5000-42KUBOTA V1505T 44.2HP T4i Engine Filter Kit 168.30
Hydraulic Options
OPTION-203-5000-412550 Hydraulic filter kit 127.50

Stump Grinder Options
990-1016-32 5 section valve to be installed in lieu of 4 section (note: this option can be 

selected to make the grading blade installation easier if a blade is needed in the 
future)

357.00

OPTION-203-5000-50 All Foam Filled Tires 1014.90
990-101053 Hydraulic operated grading blade 2244.00

Stump Grinder Teeth And Pockets
900-9907-91 Additional 900 series GREEN threaded tooth with nut (rocky soil conditions) (18 

total for full set) (2450XP (18 required for full set))
11.17

900-9907-92 Additional 900 series RED threaded tooth with nut (sandy soil conditions) (18 
total for full set) (2450XP (18 required for full set))

11.17

900-9912-23 Additional long standard carbide side hex tooth (16 required on 2250, 2550's 
2650's & 2600, 24 required on 2890/2900 and 32 required on 3100 towable)

15.25

900-9912-24 Additional long-short standard carbide lead hex tooth (8 required on 2250, 
2550's, 2650's & 2600, 2890/2900 and 12 required on 3100 towable)

15.25

Miscellaneous Options



001-5000-00 Stump Grinder tool kit (Includes ratchet and sockets to change teeth and 
remove dual wheel bolt)

255.00

OPTION-203-5000-482550SP Remote T4F Hose Protection 892.50
OPTION-203-5000-492550SP Manual Non Swing Out T4F Hose Protection 1198.50
OPTION-911-5001-11 Document Machine Weight 61.20
900-8902-76 Combination English / Canadian French decals (Note: these would be the safety 

decals only)
66.30



Bandit Industries
MODEL 2600 TOWABLE STUMP GRINDER

BASE PRICE
MODEL-2600TOW Model 2600 Towable - Stump Grinder 35649.00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Super sweep system for cutter head swing 0.00
STANDARD 3000 PSI Gauge 0.00
STANDARD 6000 PSI gauge 0.00
STANDARD 20 gallon steel fuel tank with Rochester fluid sight gauge & magnetic drain plug 0.00
STANDARD 19.5 gallon steel hydraulic tank with glass sight gauge mounted to side of tank 

and magnetic drain plug
0.00

STANDARD Drain plug for fuel and hydraulic tank 0.00
STANDARD Rubber debris chip curtains (2800) 0.00
STANDARD Travel support chock block with hitch pin 0.00
STANDARD Cutter head lock pin 0.00
STANDARD 12' long coiled power plug, with 6 prong metal connector, includes (2) LED 

taillights, (4) side marker lights, and (1) license plate light
0.00

STANDARD 5,200# Torflex axle with electric brakes and breakaway acuator, includes (2) 
225/75 R 15" 8-ply rated tires mounted on 6-bolt white modular rims and 1/4" 
steel fenders

0.00

STANDARD Swing out operator's console with rubber curtain, lexan window and manual 
controls for all grinding functions. (Note: this is eliminated when the radio remote 
option is ordered)

0.00

STANDARD 48" telescoping tongue with transport lock pin 0.00
STANDARD Aluminum battery box with 1,000 CCA battery 0.00
STANDARD Hydrostatic unit (Cutterwheel is driven by a heavy-duty hydraulic motor and is 

engaged via a hydraulic pump) (NO belts or bearings to maintain)
0.00

STANDARD 5,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad 0.00
PAINT

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

990-100334 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

341.70



990-100335 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

754.80

ENGINE
990-RC1300-881 Kohler KFI25E401, 74 horsepower Diesel engine - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 3 year 

/ 2,000 hour engine warranty)
17493.00

990-RC1451-033 Perkins 404F-22TA, 67 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Super 
sweep is recommended on stump grinders)

12699.00

990-RC1453-035 Caterpillar C2.2, 67 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Super 
sweep is recommended on stump grinders) (Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour engine 
warranty)

12928.50

HITCH
990-100274 2 1/2" Wallace Forge pintle hitch 0.00
OPTION-980-5000-122 5/16" Wallace Forge ball hitch 40.80
990-100177 2 5/16" Bulldog ball hitch 76.50
990-100173 3" Buyer's Product pintle hitch 76.50

STUMP GRINDER CUTTER WHEELS
990-1016-11 21" diameter x 1 1/4" thick New Revolution cutter wheel with 24 carbide teeth 0.00
990-1016-12 21" diameter x 1" thick Bandit cutter wheel with 18 Green teeth 0.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Tire Options

900-5907-21 Spare tire mounted on white modular rim (225/75R 15") 255.00
911-2001-43 Bolt on spare tire mount 142.80
Hydraulic Options
900-3954-19 10,000 PSI Gauge 56.10

Stump Grinder Options
990-100518 Radio remote control with tether back-up in lieu of swing-out operator's console 

(Radio includes controls to control all cutter wheel functions, tongue in/out, cutter 
wheel bump down feature, and engine e-stop)

4584.90

990-100224 Fender mounted chip guards (bolt-on) 504.90
Stump Grinder Teeth And Pockets

900-9912-23 Additional long standard carbide side hex tooth (16 required on 2250, 2550's 
2650's & 2600, 24 required on 2890/2900 and 32 required on 3100 towable)

15.25

900-9912-24 Additional long-short standard carbide lead hex tooth (8 required on 2250, 
2550's, 2650's & 2600, 2890/2900 and 12 required on 3100 towable)

15.25

900-9907-91 Additional 900 series GREEN threaded tooth with nut (rocky soil conditions) (18 
total for full set) (2450XP (18 required for full set))

11.17

900-9907-92 Additional 900 series RED threaded tooth with nut (sandy soil conditions) (18 
total for full set) (2450XP (18 required for full set))

11.17

Trailer Related Options
990-100088 7-PRONG (Round Pin) Male trailer plug 51.00
990-100089 7-PRONG (Flat Pin/RV-Style) Male trailer plug 45.90
OPTION-912-1001-40Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot 91.80

Miscellaneous Options
OPTION-992-5000-13Extra stump grinder operators manual (weatherproof version) 40.80



990-100134 Extra engine operators manual 91.80
911-1000-08 Lockable aluminum tool box 142.80
001-5000-00 Stump Grinder tool kit (Includes ratchet and sockets to change teeth and remove 

dual wheel bolt)
255.00

900-2926-42 Amber LED Beacon light 229.50
OPTION-911-5001-11 Document Machine Weight 61.20
900-8902-76 Combination English / Canadian French decals (Note: these would be the safety 

decals only)
66.30



Bandit Industries
MODEL 2650SP  SELF-PROPELLED STUMP GRINDER

BASE PRICE
MODEL-2650SP Model 2650SP  - Self-Propelled Stump Grinder 42273.90

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD 600 PSI Gauge 0.00
STANDARD 3000 PSI Gauge 0.00
STANDARD 6000 PSI gauge 0.00
STANDARD 17 gallon steel fuel tank with lockable filler cap, Rochester fluid sight gauge & 

magnetic drain plug
0.00

STANDARD 25 gallon steel hydraulic tank with lockable filler cap, glass sight gauge mounted 
to side of tank, and magnetic drain plug 

0.00

STANDARD Hydrostatic unit (Cutterwheel is driven by a heavy-duty hydraulic motor and is 
engaged via a hydraulic pump) (NO belts or bearings to maintain)

0.00

STANDARD Drain plug for fuel and hydraulic tank 0.00
STANDARD Self-contained Live hydraulic system including hydraulic pump, oil reservoir, 

control valves, and all necessary components
0.00

STANDARD Direct drive, plug-in, hydraulic motors to drive wheels 0.00
STANDARD (6) 20.5 x 8 x 10 tires mounted on 5-bolt white solid rims (Drive tires feature 

removeable dual wheels)
0.00

STANDARD Rubber debris chip curtains 0.00
STANDARD Steel storage compartment with latch and 1,000 CCA battery 0.00
STANDARD Variable swing speed on cutter head 0.00
STANDARD Cutterhead guard with lock pin device 0.00
STANDARD Four wheel drive 0.00

PAINT
333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 

Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)
0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

990-100332 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

316.20

990-100333 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

688.50

ENGINE
990-RC1300-881 Kohler KFI25E401, 74 horsepower Diesel engine - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 3 year 

/ 2,000 hour engine warranty)
17493.00



990-RC1451-033 Perkins 404F-22TA, 67 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Super 
sweep is recommended on stump grinders)

12699.00

990-RC1453-035 Caterpillar C2.2, 67 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Super 
sweep is recommended on stump grinders) (Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour engine 
warranty)

12928.50

STUMP GRINDER CONTROL
990-101072 Unit to be controlled with a swing-out operator's console with manual controls, 

lexan protective window, and rubber drop down curtain
0.00

OPTION-204-5000-11Unit to be controlled by radio remote control with tether back-up (Remote will 
contol cutter wheel up/down, cutter wheel swing left/right, cutter wheel bump 
down feature, throttle, cutter wheel engagement, drive functions, and engine e-
stop)

5074.50

STUMP GRINDER CUTTER WHEELS
990-1016-12 21" diameter x 1" thick Bandit cutter wheel with 18 Green teeth 0.00
990-1016-11 21" diameter x 1 1/4" thick New Revolution cutter wheel with 24 carbide teeth 0.00
OPTION-203-5000-4521" diameter x 1 1/4" thick New Revolution cutter wheel with 24 carbide teeth 

(This is the new HD wheel with carbide infused wear strips on perimeter of wheel 
& side pockets

280.50

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Engine Related Options

990-1017-82 Super sweep with Murphy PV380 tach (regulates swing when engine drops 
below a pre-set RPM) (2650, 2600, 3100 and 2890 with manual controls)

637.50

990-1017-83 Super sweep with Murphy PV380 tach (regulates swing when engine drops 
below a pre-set RPM) (2650, 2600, 3100, 2890, and 2900 with remote controls)

255.00

Knife And Parts Options
OPTION-204-5000-26Engine filter kit for Cat/Perkins 67 horsepower engines 357.00
OPTION-204-5000-24Engine filter kit for Kohler 74 horsepower engine 239.70
OPTION-204-5000-27Hydraulic filter kit for 2650 rubber tire (swing-out) 244.80
OPTION-204-5000-28Hydraulic filter kit for 2650 rubber tire (remote) 346.80

Stump Grinder Options
OPTION-992-5000-04SWING OUT CURTAINS, BOTH SIDES, 2650, 2890, 2900 714.00
OPTION-204-5000-0535â€ BLADE, 2650SP  2024.70
OPTION-204-5000-0754â€ BLADE, 2650SP  3085.50
OPTION-204-5000-12All foam filled tires 637.50
OPTION-204-5000-235 section valve to be installed in lieu of 4 section (note: this option can be 

selected to make the grading blade installation easier if a blade is needed in the 
future) (Swing out units only)

255.00

Stump Grinder Teeth And Pockets
900-9912-23 Additional long standard carbide side hex tooth (16 required on 2250, 2550's 

2650's & 2600, 24 required on 2890/2900 and 32 required on 3100 towable)
15.25

900-9912-24 Additional long-short standard carbide lead hex tooth (8 required on 2250, 
2550's, 2650's & 2600, 2890/2900 and 12 required on 3100 towable)

15.25

900-9907-91 Additional 900 series GREEN threaded tooth with nut (rocky soil conditions) (18 
total for full set) (2450XP (18 required for full set))

11.17

900-9907-92 Additional 900 series RED threaded tooth with nut (sandy soil conditions) (18 
total for full set) (2450XP (18 required for full set))

11.17



Miscellaneous Options
001-5000-00 Stump Grinder tool kit (Includes ratchet and sockets to change teeth and 

remove dual wheel bolt)
255.00

OPTION-204-5000-292650SP Remote T4F Hose Protection 1096.50
OPTION-911-5001-11 Document Machine Weight 61.20
900-8902-76 Combination English / Canadian French decals (Note: these would be the safety 

decals only)
66.30



Bandit Industries
MODEL 2650 TRACK TRACK STUMP GRINDER

BASE PRICE
MODEL-2650TRACKModel 2650 Track - Track Stump Grinder 49929.00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD 17 gallon steel fuel tank with lockable filler cap, Rochester fluid sight gauge & 

magnetic drain plug
0.00

STANDARD 25 gallon steel hydraulic tank with lockable filler cap, glass sight gauge 
mounted to side of tank, and magnetic drain plug 

0.00

STANDARD Hydrostatic unit (Cutterwheel is driven by a heavy-duty hydraulic motor and is 
engaged via a hydraulic pump) (NO belts or bearings to maintain)

0.00

STANDARD Chermack "Turf Friendly" rubber track undercarriage (expands and retracts 35" 
to 53")

0.00

STANDARD Self-contained Live hydraulic system including hydraulic pump, oil reservoir, 
control valves, and all necessary components

0.00

STANDARD Rubber debris chip curtains 0.00
STANDARD Steel storage compartment with latch and 1,000 CCA battery 0.00
STANDARD Variable swing speed on cutter head 0.00
STANDARD Cutterhead guard with lock pin device 0.00

PAINT
333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 

Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)
0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

990-100332 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

316.20

990-100333 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

688.50

ENGINE
990-RC1451-033 Perkins 404F-22TA, 67 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Super 

sweep is recommended on stump grinders)
12699.00

990-RC1453-035 Caterpillar C2.2, 67 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Super 
sweep is recommended on stump grinders) (Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour 
engine warranty)

12928.50

990-RC1300-881 Kohler KFI25E401, 74 horsepower Diesel engine - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 3 
year / 2,000 hour engine warranty)

17493.00



STUMP GRINDER CONTROL
990-101072 Unit to be controlled with a swing-out operator's console with manual controls, 

lexan protective window, and rubber drop down curtain
0.00

OPTION-204-5000-18Unit to be controlled by radio remote control with tether back-up (Remote will 
contol cutter wheel up/down, cutter wheel swing left/right, cutter wheel bump 
down feature, throttle, cutter wheel engagement, drive functions, and engine e-
stop)

7114.50

STUMP GRINDER CUTTER WHEELS
990-1016-12 21" diameter x 1" thick Bandit cutter wheel with 18 Green teeth 0.00
990-1016-11 21" diameter x 1 1/4" thick New Revolution cutter wheel with 24 carbide teeth 0.00
OPTION-203-5000-4521" diameter x 1 1/4" thick New Revolution cutter wheel with 24 carbide teeth 

(This is the new HD wheel with carbide infused wear strips on perimeter of wheel 
& side pockets

280.50

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Engine Related Options

990-1017-82 Super sweep with Murphy PV380 tach (regulates swing when engine drops 
below a pre-set RPM) (2650, 2600, 3100 and 2890 with manual controls)

637.50

990-1017-83 Super sweep with Murphy PV380 tach (regulates swing when engine drops 
below a pre-set RPM) (2650, 2600, 3100, 2890, and 2900 with remote controls)

255.00

Knife And Parts Options
OPTION-204-5000-24Engine filter kit for Kohler 74 horsepower engine 239.70
OPTION-204-5000-26Engine filter kit for Cat/Perkins 67 horsepower engines 357.00
OPTION-204-5000-25Hydraulic filter kit for 2650 track 346.80

Stump Grinder Options
992-1000-52 Fender mounted chip guard (bolt-on) - 2900 (Price is per side) 357.00
OPTION-204-5000-0435â€ GRADING BLADE, 2650 TRACK - 1989.00
OPTION-204-5000-0654â€ BLADE, 2650 TRACK 0 2677.50

Stump Grinder Teeth And Pockets
900-9907-91 Additional 900 series GREEN threaded tooth with nut (rocky soil conditions) (18 

total for full set) (2450XP (18 required for full set))
11.17

900-9907-92 Additional 900 series RED threaded tooth with nut (sandy soil conditions) (18 
total for full set) (2450XP (18 required for full set))

11.17

900-9912-23 Additional long standard carbide side hex tooth (16 required on 2250, 2550's 
2650's & 2600, 24 required on 2890/2900 and 32 required on 3100 towable)

15.25

900-9912-24 Additional long-short standard carbide lead hex tooth (8 required on 2250, 
2550's, 2650's & 2600, 2890/2900 and 12 required on 3100 towable)

15.25

Miscellaneous Options
001-5000-00 Stump Grinder tool kit (Includes ratchet and sockets to change teeth and 

remove dual wheel bolt)
255.00

OPTION-204-5000-302650T Remote T4F Hose Protection 1025.10
OPTION-911-5001-11 Document Machine Weight 61.20
900-8902-76 Combination English / Canadian French decals (Note: these would be the 

safety decals only)
66.30



Bandit Industries
MODEL 2890SP  SELF-PROPELLED STUMP GRINDER

BASE PRICE
MODEL-2890 SG Model 2890SP  - Self-Propelled Stump Grinder 52275.00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD 600 PSI Gauge 0.00
STANDARD 3000 PSI Gauge 0.00
STANDARD 10,000 PSI Gauge 0.00
STANDARD 14 gallon steel fuel tank with lockable filler cap, Rochester fluid sight gauge & 

magnetic drain plug
0.00

STANDARD 29.5 gallon steel hydraulic tank with lockable filler cap, glass sight gauge 
mounted to side of tank, and magnetic drain plug 

0.00

STANDARD Hydrostatic unit (Cutterwheel is driven by a heavy-duty hydraulic motor and is 
engaged via a hydraulic pump) (NO belts or bearings to maintain)

0.00

STANDARD Drain plug for fuel and hydraulic tank 0.00
STANDARD Self-contained Live hydraulic system including hydraulic pump, oil reservoir, 

control valves, and all necessary components
0.00

STANDARD Direct drive, plug-in, hydraulic motors to drive wheels 0.00
STANDARD (6) 20.5 x 8 x 10 tires mounted on 5-bolt white solid rims (Drive tires feature 

removeable dual wheels)
0.00

STANDARD Low & high range hydraulic drive undercarriage with variable speed & posi track 0.00
STANDARD Rubber debris chip curtains 0.00
STANDARD Steel storage compartment with latch and 1,000 CCA battery 0.00
STANDARD Variable swing speed on cutter head 0.00
STANDARD Cutterhead guard with lock pin device 0.00
STANDARD Four wheel drive 0.00

PAINT
333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 

Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)
0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

990-100332 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

316.20

990-100333 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

688.50

ENGINE



990-RC1407-988-1 GM 5.7L, 165 horsepower GAS engine (Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour engine 
warranty) (Note: Includes 24 1/2 gallon tank on 2890 and 2900)

15045.00

STUMP GRINDER CONTROL
990-101072 Unit to be controlled with a swing-out operator's console with manual controls, 

lexan protective window, and rubber drop down curtain
0.00

OPTION-992-5000-18Unit to be controlled by radio remote control with tether back-up (Remote will 
contol cutter wheel up/down, cutter wheel swing left/right, cutter wheel bump 
down feature, throttle, cutter wheel engagement, drive functions, and engine e-
stop)

5865.00

STUMP GRINDER CUTTER WHEELS
990-1016-28 25 1/2" diameter x 1 1/2" thick Bandit cutter wheel with 24 Green teeth 0.00
990-1014-02 24 1/2" diameter x 1 1/4" thick New Revolution cutter wheel with 32 carbide teeth 0.00
OPTION-992-5000-2924 1/2" diameter x 1 1/4" thick New Revolution cutter wheel with 32 carbide teeth 

(This is the new HD wheel with carbide infused wear strips on perimeter of wheel 
& side pockets

637.50

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Engine Related Options

990-1017-82 Super sweep with Murphy PV380 tach (regulates swing when engine drops 
below a pre-set RPM) (2650, 2600, 3100 and 2890 with manual controls)

637.50

990-1017-83 Super sweep with Murphy PV380 tach (regulates swing when engine drops 
below a pre-set RPM) (2650, 2600, 3100, 2890, and 2900 with remote controls)

255.00

Stump Grinder Options
OPTION-992-5000-04SWING OUT CURTAINS, BOTH SIDES, 2650, 2890, 2900 714.00
OPTION-992-5000-1035â€ BLADE, 2890SP  2754.00
OPTION-992-5000-1154â€ BLADE, 2890SP  3972.90
OPTION-204-5000-12All foam filled tires 637.50

Stump Grinder Teeth And Pockets
900-9918-24 Additional 1100 series Wear Sharp Greentooth (24 required on 2890/2900 & 32 

required for full set on 3100)
14.23

900-9912-23 Additional long standard carbide side hex tooth (16 required on 2250, 2550's 
2650's & 2600, 24 required on 2890/2900 and 32 required on 3100 towable)

15.25

900-9912-24 Additional long-short standard carbide lead hex tooth (8 required on 2250, 
2550's, 2650's & 2600, 2890/2900 and 12 required on 3100 towable)

15.25

Miscellaneous Options
001-5000-00 Stump Grinder tool kit (Includes ratchet and sockets to change teeth and remove 

dual wheel bolt)
255.00

OPTION-911-5001-11 Document Machine Weight 61.20
900-8902-76 Combination English / Canadian French decals (Note: these would be the safety 

decals only)
66.30



Bandit Industries
MODEL 2900 TRACK TRACK STUMP GRINDER

BASE PRICE
MODEL-2900-TRACKModel 2900 Track - Track Stump Grinder 69671.10

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD 29.5 gallon steel hydraulic tank with lockable filler cap, glass sight gauge 

mounted to side of tank, and magnetic drain plug 
0.00

STANDARD 17 gallon steel fuel tank with lockable filler cap, Rochester fluid sight gauge & 
magnetic drain plug

0.00

STANDARD Hydrostatic unit (Cutterwheel is driven by a heavy-duty hydraulic motor and is 
engaged via a hydraulic pump) (NO belts or bearings to maintain)

0.00

STANDARD Chermack "Turf Friendly" rubber track undercarriage (expands and retracts 35" to 
53")

0.00

STANDARD Low & high range hydraulic drive undercarriage with variable speed & posi track 0.00
STANDARD Rubber debris chip curtains (2900) 0.00
STANDARD Steel storage compartment with latch and 1,000 CCA battery 0.00
STANDARD Variable swing speed on cutter head 0.00
STANDARD Cutterhead guard with lock pin device 0.00
STANDARD Radio remote with tether back-up (Radio includes controls for all drive and cutter 

wheel functions including track in/out feature, cutter wheel engagement, cutter 
wheel bump down feature and engine e-stop)

0.00

PAINT
333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 

Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)
0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

990-100332 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

316.20

990-100333 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

688.50

ENGINE
990-RC1407-988-1 GM 5.7L, 165 horsepower GAS engine (Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour engine 

warranty) (Note: Includes 24 1/2 gallon tank on 2890 and 2900)
15045.00

STUMP GRINDER CUTTER WHEELS
990-1016-28 25 1/2" diameter x 1 1/2" thick Bandit cutter wheel with 24 Green teeth 0.00
990-1014-02 24 1/2" diameter x 1 1/4" thick New Revolution cutter wheel with 32 carbide teeth 0.00



OPTION-992-5000-2924 1/2" diameter x 1 1/4" thick New Revolution cutter wheel with 32 carbide teeth 
(This is the new HD wheel with carbide infused wear strips on perimeter of wheel 
& side pockets

637.50

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Engine Related Options

990-1017-83 Super sweep with Murphy PV380 tach (regulates swing when engine drops 
below a pre-set RPM) (2650, 2600, 3100, 2890, and 2900 with remote controls)

255.00

Knife And Parts Options
900-3900-10 Additional 10 Micron spin on hydraulic filter element to be shipped loose 11.73

Stump Grinder Options
OPTION-992-5000-04SWING OUT CURTAINS, BOTH SIDES, 2650, 2890, 2900 714.00
OPTION-992-5000-0535â€ BLADE, 2900 TRACKT 2575.50
OPTION-992-5000-0653â€ BLADE, 2900 TRACK H 3799.50

Stump Grinder Teeth And Pockets
900-9918-24 Additional 1100 series Wear Sharp Greentooth (24 required on 2890/2900 & 32 

required for full set on 3100)
14.23

900-9912-23 Additional long standard carbide side hex tooth (16 required on 2250, 2550's 
2650's & 2600, 24 required on 2890/2900 and 32 required on 3100 towable)

15.25

900-9912-24 Additional long-short standard carbide lead hex tooth (8 required on 2250, 
2550's, 2650's & 2600, 2890/2900 and 12 required on 3100 towable)

15.25

Miscellaneous Options
OPTION-992-5000-13Extra stump grinder operators manual (weatherproof version) 40.80
990-100134 Extra engine operators manual 91.80
001-5000-00 Stump Grinder tool kit (Includes ratchet and sockets to change teeth and remove 

dual wheel bolt)
255.00

OPTION-992-5000-302900T Hose Protection 902.70
OPTION-911-5001-11 Document Machine Weight 61.20
900-8902-76 Combination English / Canadian French decals (Note: these would be the safety 

decals only)
66.30



Bandit Industries
MODEL 3100 TOWABLE STUMP GRINDER

BASE PRICE
MODEL-3100TOW Model 3100 Towable - Stump Grinder 40545.00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Super sweep system for cutter head swing 0.00
STANDARD 600 PSI Gauge 0.00
STANDARD 3000 PSI Gauge 0.00
STANDARD 10,000 PSI Gauge 0.00
STANDARD 25.5 gallon steel fuel tank with Rochester fluid sight gauge & magnetic drain 

plug
0.00

STANDARD 27 gallon steel hydraulic tank with glass sight gauge mounted to side of tank & 
magnetic drain plug

0.00

STANDARD Rubber debris chip curtains 0.00
STANDARD Travel support chock block with hitch pin 0.00
STANDARD Cutter head lock pin 0.00
STANDARD 12' long coiled power plug, with 6 prong metal connector, includes (2) LED 

taillights, (4) side marker lights, and (1) license plate light
0.00

STANDARD Swing out operator's console with rubber curtain, lexan window and manual 
controls for all grinding functions. (Note: this is eliminated when the radio remote 
option is ordered)

0.00

STANDARD 60" telescoping tongue with transport lock pin 0.00
STANDARD Aluminum battery box with 1,000 CCA battery 0.00
STANDARD 5,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad 0.00

PAINT
333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 

Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)
0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

990-100334 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

341.70

990-100335 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

754.80

ENGINE
990-RC1407-988-1 GM 5.7L, 165 horsepower GAS engine (Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour engine 

warranty) (Note: Includes 24 1/2 gallon tank on 2890 and 2900)
15045.00



990-RC1445-027 Caterpillar C3.4T, 122.5 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL 
(Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour engine warranty)

23103.00

AXLE
990-100447 Single 7,000 pound Torflex EZ lube electric brake axle  (standard axle) 0.00

TIRES/RIMS
990-1017-29 (2) ST235/80R 16" tires mounted on 8-bolt white spoke rims (Tire is 

approximately 9.43" wide, tire capacity is 3,520 pounds each)  (7,000 pound 
axles only)

0.00

OPTION-980-5000-19(2) ST235/80R 16" tires mounted on 8-bolt aluminum rims (Tire is approximately 
9.43" wide, tire capacity is 3,520 pounds each)  (7,000 pound axles only)

229.50

990-1017-98 (2) 12.5L x 15, 12 ply hi speed multi rib flotation tires (Tire is approximately 12 
1/2" wide and has a rated capacity of 4,680 each) (Not designed for high 
speed highway use) (Will reduce cutting depth from 27" to 24")

1504.50

HITCH
990-100274 2 1/2" Wallace Forge pintle hitch 0.00
OPTION-980-5000-122 5/16" Wallace Forge ball hitch 40.80
990-100177 2 5/16" Bulldog ball hitch 76.50
990-100173 3" Buyer's Product pintle hitch 76.50

STUMP GRINDER CUTTER WHEELS
990-1017-59 BELT driven 31" diameter x 1 1/2" thick Bandit cutter wheel with 32 Green teeth 0.00
OPTION-996-5000-03BELT driven 31" diameter x 1 1/2" thick New Revolution cutter wheel with 44 

carbide teeth (features an aggressive cutting action and provides maximum chip 
containment

739.50

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Tire Options

911-2001-43 Bolt on spare tire mount 142.80
900-5913-90 Spare tire mounted on white spoke rim (235/80R 16") 280.50
900-5913-94 Spare tire mounted on aluminum rim (235/80R 16") 382.50

Knife And Parts Options
900-6945-59 Extra set of oil, air, and fuel filters for Caterpillar and Perkins Tier 4 engines 

ranging from 74 to 122.5 horsepower
255.00

Stump Grinder Options
990-100217 Radio remote control with tether back-up in lieu of swing-out operator's console 

(Radio includes controls to control all cutter wheel functions, tongue in/out, 
cutter wheel bump down feature, and engine e-stop)

4921.50

990-100224 Fender mounted chip guards (bolt-on) 504.90
Stump Grinder Teeth And Pockets

900-9912-23 Additional long standard carbide side hex tooth (16 required on 2250, 2550's 
2650's & 2600, 24 required on 2890/2900 and 32 required on 3100 towable)

15.25

900-9912-24 Additional long-short standard carbide lead hex tooth (8 required on 2250, 
2550's, 2650's & 2600, 2890/2900 and 12 required on 3100 towable)

15.25

900-9918-24 Additional 1100 series Wear Sharp Greentooth (24 required on 2890/2900 & 
32 required for full set on 3100)

14.23

Trailer Related Options
990-100089 7-PRONG (Flat Pin/RV-Style) Male trailer plug 45.90



OPTION-911-5000-088,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 2,500 pound HD caster wheel (in lieu of 
standard jack)

280.50

OPTION-955-20003512" Bolt on Tongue extension 178.50
OPTION-912-1001-40Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot 91.80

Miscellaneous Options
OPTION-992-5000-13Extra stump grinder operators manual (weatherproof version) 40.80
990-100134 Extra engine operators manual 91.80
911-1000-08 Lockable aluminum tool box 142.80
001-5000-00 Stump Grinder tool kit (Includes ratchet and sockets to change teeth and 

remove dual wheel bolt)
255.00

900-2926-42 Amber LED Beacon light 229.50
OPTION-911-5001-11 Document Machine Weight 61.20
OPTION-996-5000-08Amber Warning Light with Cage 336.60
900-8902-76 Combination English / Canadian French decals (Note: these would be the 

safety decals only)
66.30



Bandit Industries
HB20 SIDEWINDER SELF-PROPELLED HANDLEBAR STUMP GRINDER

BASE PRICE
MODEL-HB20 HB20 Sidewinder - Self-Propelled Handlebar Stump Grinder 11373.00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD (2) 16 x 6.5 8 tires 0.00
STANDARD 4.5 gallon steel fuel tank 0.00
STANDARD 1.5 gallon steel hydraulic tank 0.00
STANDARD Rubber debris skirts 0.00
STANDARD SP-40 340 CCA battery 0.00
STANDARD Electric start engine 0.00
STANDARD Automatic engine disengagement 0.00
STANDARD Operator adjustable handle bar 0.00
STANDARD Spring loaded latch allows unit to pivot from side to side 0.00
STANDARD Hobbs hour meter 0.00
STANDARD 25" Narrow Frame 0.00

PAINT
333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 

Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts 
color)

0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts 
color)

0.00

333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts 
color)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

990-100328 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) 
(Requires specification)

132.60

990-100329 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

280.50

ENGINE
990-RC1257-838 Kohler CH742, 25 horsepower gas engine (Includes 3 year / 2,000 hour 

engine warranty)
3417.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Engine Related Options

OPTION-203-5000-21Kohler 25/27HP Engine hydraulic filter kit - 2250, HB20 95.88
Stump Grinder Teeth And Pockets

900-9907-76 Additional 700 series GREEN threaded tooth with nut (rocky soil conditions) 
((Teeth qty: HB19 & HB20 - 8, 2250 - 18))

9.95

900-9908-03 Additional 700 series RED threaded tooth with nut (sandy soil conditions) 
((Teeth qty: HB19 & HB20 - 8, 2250 - 18))

9.95



900-9907-04 Additional 700 series angled pocket ((Pocket qty: HB19 & HB20 - 4, 2150 - 
12))

11.99
900-9907-05 Additional 700 series straight pocket ((Pocket qty: HB19 & HB20 - 4, 2150 - 

6))
11.99

900-9907-42 LP-214 Pocket Bolt (8 required for full set) ((Bolt qty: HB19 & HB20 - 8, 2150 
& 2450 - 18))

2.40

900-9907-43 Model HB19 / HB20 Greentooh kit (Includes teeth, pockets and bolts for one 
complete set)

203.49

Miscellaneous Options
OPTION-911-5001-11 Document Machine Weight 61.20



Bandit Industries
MODEL ZT1844 TRACK STUMP GRINDER

BASE PRICE
MODEL-ZT1844 Model ZT1844 - Track Stump Grinder 15045.00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD 18" diameter BELT driven Green wheel with 8 teeth 0.00
STANDARD SP-40 340 CCA battery 0.00
STANDARD Electric switch for cutterwheel engagement 0.00
STANDARD Rubber track undercarriage with travel speed of approximately 2.5 MPH 0.00
STANDARD 12" cutter wheel depth, 22" cutter wheel height, and 44" cutter wheel swing 0.00
STANDARD Machine width = 29", height = 48", and length = 96" to the end of cutterwheel / 

100" to the end of guard 
0.00

STANDARD 7 gallon steel fuel tank with sight gauge and lockable cap 0.00
STANDARD 7 gallon steel hydraulic tank with sight gauge and lockable cap 0.00
STANDARD Operator swing out console, joystick controls for cutterhead, valve controls for 

drive
0.00

PAINT
333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 

Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)
0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

990-100300 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

255.00

990-100301 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

550.80

ENGINE
990-RC1462-044 Kohler ECH740, 26.5 horsepower (EFI) gas engine  (Includes 3 year / 2,000 

hour engine warranty)
2448.00

990-RC1458-040 Kohler ECH980, 38 horsepower (EFI) gas engine (Includes 3 year / 2,000 hour 
engine warranty)

3646.50

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Hydraulic Options
OPTION-208-5000-03Add hose guards to hydraulic hoses 280.50

Stump Grinder Teeth And Pockets
900-9926-71 900 series wear sharp tooth (8 required for full set) 10.71
900-9907-86 900 Lopro angle pocket (8 required for full set) (2450XP (12 required for full set)) 10.15
900-9907-42 LP-214 Pocket Bolt (8 required for full set) ((Bolt qty: HB19 & HB20 - 8, 2150 & 

2450 - 18))
2.40



900-9938-57 Cutter Wheel Pocket Spacers (4 required for full set) 7.40
900-9938-33 Complete tooth / pocket kit for ZT1844 229.50

Miscellaneous Options
900-8912-09 Combination English / European French decals (Note: these would be the safety 

decals only)
86.70

OPTION-911-5001-11 Document Machine Weight 61.20



Bandit Industries
MODEL BTC-150 TRACK CARRIER

BASE PRICE
MODEL-BTC-150 Model BTC-150 - Track Carrier 180769.50

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD 2 Interstate 1000 CCA 12-volt batteries with battery disconnect 0.00
STANDARD Insulated deluxe operators cab that comes equipped with an industrial HVAC 

system, AM/FM/ Bluetooth radio, camera/monitor system for viewing area behind 
machine, Bandit controller and display for operating and monitoring 
engine/hydraulic parameters, sprin

0.00

STANDARD Hydraulic tilting operators cab for ease of service 0.00
STANDARD Coupler Quick attach system (allows for quick and easy switching between 

attachments) 
0.00

STANDARD Heavy duty engine enclosure with lockable side opening doors for easy access 
and built in roll bar 

0.00

STANDARD Hydraulic pressure monitoring system 0.00
STANDARD Remote mounted hydraulic filters 0.00
STANDARD Flood light mounted on front and rear of machine 0.00
STANDARD 50 Gallon fuel tank with lockable filler caps and electronic level sensors that 

show fuel level on the display in the cab
0.00

STANDARD 40 gallon hydraulic tank with lockable filler caps, electronic level sensors that 
show oil level on the display in the cab, and a fluid sight gauge 

0.00

STANDARD Extra large hydraulic cooler to ensure low hydraulic temps 0.00
PAINT

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

ENGINE
990-RC1505-087 Caterpillar C4.4, 148 horsepower diesel engine - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 year / 

2,000 hour engine warranty and Flexxaire fan with 2 position controller)
41080.50

TRACK
990-1014-57 Caterpillar 308CR steel track undercarriage (Triple grouser, 450MM) 0.00
OPTION-954-5000-05Caterpillar 308CR rubber track undercarriage (450 MM) 3340.50

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Engine Related Options

OPTION-954-5000-01Espar hydraulic heater 2805.00
Stump Grinder Options

OPTION-954-1000-05Hydrostatic driven 72" wide cut detachable Bandit Forestry Mower with 42 (2") 
double carbide cutting teeth with steel push bar to direct material. 

32385.00

OPTION-954-1000-12BELT driven detachable stump grinder head with MINI BUCK tooth wheel (32 
teeth total)

23893.50

OPTION-954-5000-0010,000 pound rear mounted winch (Includes cable and hook) 4845.00



Bandit Industries
MODEL BTC-300 TRACK CARRIER

BASE PRICE
MODEL-BTC-300 Model BTC-300 - Track Carrier 271830.00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD 2 Interstate 1,000 CCA batteries with battery disconnect 0.00
STANDARD Insulated deluxe operators cab that comes equipped with an industrial HVAC 

system, AM/FM radio, camera/monitor system for viewing area behind machine, 
Bandit controller and display for operating and monitoring engine/hydraulic 
parameters, air ride suspens

0.00

STANDARD Escape hatch located on top of cab 0.00
STANDARD Quick attach coupler system (allows for quick and easy switching between 

attachments)
0.00

STANDARD Heavy-duty engine enclosure with lockable side opening doors for easy access 0.00
STANDARD Hydraulic pressure monitoring kit 0.00
STANDARD Hydraulic protection system allowing separate systems for tracks drive and cutter 

head 
0.00

STANDARD Roll over bar protection system 0.00
STANDARD 42" curved light bar on front of cab and flood lights on the rear of machine 0.00
STANDARD (2) 56 gallon fuel tanks with lockable filler caps and electronic level sensors that 

show fuel level on the display in the cab 
0.00

STANDARD 32 gallon hydraulic tank for cutter attachment along with a separate 45 gallon 
tank for track and auxiliary hydraulic functions with lockable filler cap, electronic 
level sensors that show oil level on the display in the cab, and a fluid sight 
gauge 

0.00

STANDARD (2) hydraulic oil coolers for maximum hydraulic system performance 0.00
STANDARD Automatic engine shutdown for low oil and high engine temperature, along with 

engine block heater, air and pre-cleaners
0.00

STANDARD Tool box compartments 0.00
STANDARD Remote mounted hydraulic filters 0.00
STANDARD Hydraulic tilting operators cab for ease of service 0.00

PAINT
333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 

Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) 
(Requires specification)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

990-100314 Special Imron Industrial special paint (please specify color of chipper and if WTC 
specify color of paint guards, if Beast please specify color of bolt on parts) 
(Requires specification)

759.90

990-100315 Special Imron 5000 paint (please specify color of chipper and if WTC specify 
color of paint guards, if beast please specify color of bolt on parts) (Requires 
specification)

1728.90

ENGINE



990-RC1488-070 John Deere 6068HF, 300 horsepower (Includes 5 year / 5,000 hour engine 
warranty and pusher fan) - Tier 4 FINAL

77902.50

990-RC1491-073 Caterpillar C7.1L, 321 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 
2 position reversing fan and 5 year / 5,000 hour engine warranty) 

79305.00

990-RC1403-984 Volvo TAD870VE, 315 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL 
(Includes 2 position reversing fan and 2 year / 3,000 hour engine warranty)

94457.10

TRACK
990-1015-88 Caterpillar 315L steel track undercarriage (600 MM, 23 5/8" wide track pads), 

single grouser
0.00

990-1017-79 Caterpillar 315L steel track undercarriage (600 MM, 23 5/8" wide track pads), 
double grouser

0.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Engine Related Options

977-100435 Proheat Engine Heater 5839.50
Stump Grinder Options

OPTION-987-1000-62Hydrostatic driven 90" wide cut detachable Bandit Forestry Mower with 46 (2") 
double carbide cutting teeth with steel push bar to direct material. 

57375.00

OPTION-987-1000-6944" diameter x 2" thick BELT driven detachable stump grinder head with 
Bucktooth wheel and 64 TEETH

37740.00

OPTION-987-1000-3715,000 pound rear mounted winch (Includes cable and hook) 15294.90
Stump Grinder Teeth And Pockets

900-9909-41 Additional Buck tooth - right style (32 required for full set) 56.10

900-9909-42 Additional Buck tooth - left style (32 required for full set) 56.10
900-9909-45 Additional bolt for buck style tooth 7.65
900-9909-81 Additional 2" wide forestry mulcher tooth (each) (46 required for full set) 76.50



Bandit Industries
INTIMIDATOR 20XP (20" DRUM STYLE) WHOLE TREE CHIPPER

BASE PRICE
MODEL-20XP Intimidator 20XP - (20" Drum Style) Whole Tree Chipper 75158.70

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Spring loaded slide box type feed system with (2) horizontal feed wheels. Top 

feed wheel is chain driven and is 15 3/4" diameter x 32" wide, bottom feed wheel 
is driven by (1) 63.9 CID motor and is 10 5/8" diameter x 32" wide

0.00

STANDARD Hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with adjustable end chip deflector 0.00
STANDARD Hand crank height adjustable discharge with 33" elbow radius 0.00
STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge 0.00
STANDARD 37" Diameter  x 24" wide drum with (4) 5/8" X 5 1/2" X 12 1/8" dual edge bolt-on 

knives
0.00

STANDARD Hydraulic pressure check kit (Gauge is included) 0.00
STANDARD 30 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and 

aluminum sight gauge
0.00

STANDARD 60 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and 
aluminum sight gauge

0.00

STANDARD 6" tubular steel frame with 3/8" x 3" x 6" tubular steel tongue 0.00
STANDARD 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad 0.00
STANDARD Hydraulic tongue jack 0.00
STANDARD Banded chipper belts 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating 

without pin in place
0.00

STANDARD Radio remote control with tether back-up. Remote controls the following 
functions: (discharge functions, feed system forward/reverse, yoke up/down, 
throttle, and engine kill switch). (Only standard on non cab and loader units)

0.00

STANDARD Weather resistant manual container 0.00
STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 

one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual
0.00

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals 0.00
STANDARD 2 1/2 pound fire extinguisher with mount 0.00

PAINT
333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 

Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) 
(Requires specification)

0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) 
(Requires specification)

0.00

333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00



333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

990-100312 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

504.90

990-100313 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

1096.50

ENGINE
990-RC1376-957 Caterpillar C7.1L, 275 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes  

3 year / 3,500 engine warranty) (Must select offset bearing pad under add on 
engine options for track or loader units only)

47685.00

990-RC1386-967 Caterpillar C7.1L, 321 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 
2 position reversing fan and 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) (Must select 
offset bearing pad under add on engine options for track or loader units only)

70329.00

990-RC1315-896 Perkins 1206F, 275 horsepower engine with Twin Disc triple plate clutch - Tier 4 
FINAL (Includes 3 year / 3,500 engine warranty) (Only 1 engine available for new 
orders)

48424.50

990-RC1342-922 Volvo TAD870VE, 315 horsepower engine with SP314 Twin Disc clutch - Tier 4 
FINAL (Includes 2 year / 3,000 hour engine warranty) 

74954.70

990-RC1315-095 Volvo TAD870VE, 315 horsepower engine with SP314 Twin Disc clutch - Tier 4 
FINAL (Includes reversing fan and 2 year / 3,000 hour engine warranty) 

80835.00

990-RC1471-053 John Deere 6068HFC09, 300 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL 
(Includes 5 year / 5,000 hour engine warranty) (Must select offset bearing pad 
under add on engine options for track or loader units only)

60945.00

990-RC1301-882 John Deere 6090HFC09, 350 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL 
(Includes 5 year / 5,000 hour engine warranty) (Must select offset bearing pad 
under add on engine options for track or loader units only)

78667.50

990-RC1393-974 Cummins QSL9, 350 horsepower engine without clutch- Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 
year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) 

63495.00

CLUTCH
990-100962 Standard manual clutch is included with engine 0.00
700-1000-14 NACD over center (Triple plate clutch) 2422.50
937-1016-27 NACD 14T over center clutch for Cummins engine 3009.00
937-1016-59 NACD 14T over center clutch for John Deere engine 3009.00
OPTION-937-5002-10311 WPT triple plate clutch with high drives (Must be selected on track or loader 

units) (275 horsepower)
12234.90

OPTION-937-5001-50314 WPT triple plate clutch with high drives (Must be selected on track or loader 
units) (300 horsepower on up)

18181.50

INFEED
990-100350 Wide profile, tapered infeed hopper WITHOUT infeed conveyor 0.00
OPTION-937-5001-97Wide profile, tapered infeed hopper WITH 5 1/2' infeed conveyor with heavy-duty 

BENT style infeed chain
14325.90



937-1014-67 Wide profile, tapered infeed hopper WITH 5 1/2' infeed conveyor with heavy-duty 
BENT style infeed chain (folds up and down for transport)

17850.00

FEED SYSTEM
990-1015-83 Model 75 back hoe loader controlled via wireless radio remote with tether back 

up. 
35694.90

OPTION-937-5002-14Kesla 500 Series Loader (controlled via radio remote control) 60690.00
AXLE

990-100711 Tandem 10,000 pound spring axles with electric brakes 0.00
990-100712 Tandem 12,000 pound spring axles with electric brakes 1300.50
990-100398 Tandem 10,000 pound Spring axles with air brakes 6573.90

TIRES/RIMS
990-100731 (4) 235/75R 17.5" tires mounted on HD gray rims (Tandem 8,000 pound axles on 

up)
0.00

OPTION-937-5000-86(4) 235/75R 17.5â€ Tires mounted on 8-Bolt aluminum rim (Tandem 8,000 
pound axles on up)l

2244.00

OPTION-937-5000-83(4) 215/75R 17.5â€ Tires Mounted on 8-Bolt heavy-duty gray rims 1173.00
FENDERS

OPTION-937-5001-8316" wide steel weld on tandem axle fenders for Tandem 10k & 12k axles 178.50
HITCH

990-100931 3" pintle hitch with safety chains, slip hooks, and 7 prong replaceable coiled 
power cord

0.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Engine Options

OPTION-920-1000-34Offset bearing pad (Only to be used as an option when an engine calls for it) 2646.90
Discharge Options
920-1000-30 Stationary discharge system with up & down (50 Degrees) and side to side (50 

Degrees) chip deflector, hydraulically operated. Also includes (1) bottom clean-
out inspection door and replaceable back.

4335.00

OPTION-937-5000-19Special over the top discharge (Folds back hydraulically for transport. Also 
includes hydraulic swivel and flipper)

11985.00

OPTION-937-0501-31Clean out and inspection door on transition 178.50
Knife And Parts Options

OPTION-937-5002-12Replaceable Holders With Bolt-On Dual Edge Knives 1479.00
OPTION-937-5000-21Replaceable holders with Babbitted knives 2244.00
OPTION-937-5001-42Replaceable holders with Babbitted knives and counter knives 2805.00
900-9904-38 Additional dual-edge knife 86.70
990-100190 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) 61.20
OPTION-937-5001-20Chip Breaker (3/8â€ Belly Band)e 1530.00
Hydraulic Options
990-100750 Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (note: this option is 

standard on all track machines with the Bandit control panel) (for units with 
autofeed)

290.70

OPTION-937-5001-55Dual rear hydraulic stabilizers 1887.00
OPTION-937-5001-82Stand alone (12 volt) hydraulic oil cooler 2550.00
OPTION-937-5001-84Stand alone (24 volt) hydraulic oil cooler 2805.00

Miscellaneous Options



OPTION-980-5001-00Lockable steel tool box in lieu of standard aluminum box 96.90
990-100134 Extra engine operators manual 91.80
OPTION-980-1002-22"Preco" Model 7620 Amber Strobe Light with guard 331.50



Bandit Industries
INTIMIDATOR 20XP TRACK (20" DRUM STYLE) WHOLE TREE CHIPPER

BASE PRICE
MODEL-20XPTRACKIntimidator 20XP Track - (20" Drum Style) Whole Tree Chipper

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 117580.50
STANDARD Spring loaded slide box type feed system with (2) horizontal feed wheels. Top 

feed wheel is chain driven and is 15 3/4" diameter x 32" wide, bottom feed wheel 
is driven by (1) 63.9 CID motor and is 10 5/8" diameter x 32" wide

STANDARD Dual steel battery box with two 1,400 CCA 8D batteries & aluminum tool box 
(Must be selected on Tier 4 engines 275 horsepower and above)

0.00

STANDARD Hydraulic controlled 270 degree swivel discharge chute with 33" elbow radius 0.00
STANDARD Hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with adjustable end chip deflector 0.00
STANDARD Hand crank height adjustable discharge with 33" elbow radius 0.00
STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge 0.00
STANDARD 37" Diameter  x 24" wide drum with (4) 5/8" X 5 1/2" X 12 1/8" dual edge bolt-on 

knives
0.00

STANDARD Hydraulic pressure check kit (Gauge is included) 0.00
STANDARD Stand alone hydraulic oil cooler 0.00
STANDARD 50 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler caps, and 

aluminum sight gauge
0.00

STANDARD 50 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and 
aluminum sight gauge

0.00

STANDARD Radio remote control with tether back-up (controls following functions: track 
forward/reverse, track left/right, discharge swivel left/right (n/a on stationary 
discharge), discharge deflector up/down, yoke up/down, feed forward/reverse, 
throttle, engine e

0.00

STANDARD Yoke lift cylinder (controlled by radio remote) 0.00
STANDARD Lockable aluminum toolbox 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating 

without pin in place
0.00

STANDARD Weather resistant manual container 0.00
STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 

one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual
0.00

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals 0.00
STANDARD Banded chipper belts 0.00

PAINT 0.00
333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 

Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) 
(Requires specification)

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) 
(Requires specification)

0.00



333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

990-100312 Special Imron Industrial Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

990-100313 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify paint color and number) (Requires 
specification)

504.90

ENGINE 1096.50
990-RC1376-957 Caterpillar C7.1L, 275 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes  

3 year / 3,500 engine warranty) (Must select offset bearing pad under add on 
engine options for track or loader units only)

990-RC1386-967 Caterpillar C7.1L, 321 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 
2 position reversing fan and 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) (Must select 
offset bearing pad under add on engine options for track or loader units only)

47685.00

990-RC1315-095 Volvo TAD870VE, 315 horsepower engine with SP314 Twin Disc clutch - Tier 4 
FINAL (Includes reversing fan and 2 year / 3,000 hour engine warranty) 

70329.00

990-RC1342-922 Volvo TAD870VE, 315 horsepower engine with SP314 Twin Disc clutch - Tier 4 
FINAL (Includes 2 year / 3,000 hour engine warranty) 

80835.00

990-RC1393-974 Cummins QSL9, 350 horsepower engine without clutch- Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 
year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) 

74954.70

CLUTCH 63495.00
990-100962 Standard manual clutch is included with engine
937-1016-27 NACD 14T over center clutch for Cummins engine 0.00
OPTION-937-5002-10311 WPT triple plate clutch with high drives (Must be selected on track or loader 

units) (275 horsepower)
3009.00

OPTION-937-5001-50314 WPT triple plate clutch with high drives (Must be selected on track or loader 
units) (300 horsepower on up)

12234.90

TRACK 18181.50
990-1014-57 Caterpillar 308CR steel track undercarriage (Triple grouser, 450MM)
990-1014-58 Caterpillar 307 rubber track system (Two speed, 450MM or 17.71" wide) 0.00
990-1013-71 Caterpillar 312B steel track system (Two speed, triple grouser, 500MM or 19.68" 

wide) (Note: machine will be over width with this track set-up)
12234.90

INFEED 7395.00
990-100350 Wide profile, tapered infeed hopper WITHOUT infeed conveyor
OPTION-937-5001-97Wide profile, tapered infeed hopper WITH 5 1/2' infeed conveyor with heavy-duty 

BENT style infeed chain
0.00



937-1014-67 Wide profile, tapered infeed hopper WITH 5 1/2' infeed conveyor with heavy-duty 
BENT style infeed chain (folds up and down for transport)

14325.90

FEED SYSTEM 17850.00
990-1015-83 Model 75 back hoe loader controlled via wireless radio remote with tether back 

up. 
OPTION-937-5002-14Kesla 500 Series Loader (controlled via radio remote control) 35694.90

ADD-ON OPTIONS 60690.00
Engine Options

OPTION-920-1000-34Offset bearing pad (Only to be used as an option when an engine calls for it)
Discharge Options 2646.90
920-1000-30 Stationary discharge system with up & down (50 Degrees) and side to side (50 

Degrees) chip deflector, hydraulically operated. Also includes (1) bottom clean-
out inspection door and replaceable back.

OPTION-937-5000-19Special over the top discharge (Folds back hydraulically for transport. Also 
includes hydraulic swivel and flipper)

4335.00

OPTION-937-0501-31Clean out and inspection door on transition 11985.00
Knife And Parts Options 178.50

OPTION-937-5002-12Replaceable Holders With Bolt-On Dual Edge Knives
OPTION-937-5000-21Replaceable holders with Babbitted knives 1479.00
OPTION-937-5001-42Replaceable holders with Babbitted knives and counter knives 2244.00
900-9904-38 Additional dual-edge knife 2805.00
990-100190 Knife saver kit (includes sharpener, file, safety gloves, and carrying case) 86.70
990-100115 A.R. plate anvil in lieu of standard 61.20
OPTION-937-5001-20Chip Breaker (3/8â€ Belly Band)n 163.20

Miscellaneous Options 1530.00
990-100134 Extra engine operators manual
990-100136 2 1/2 pound fire extinguisher with mount 91.80

96.90



Bandit Industries
MODEL 1855 (18" DISC STYLE) TOWABLE WHOLE TREE CHIPPER

BASE PRICE
MODEL-1855 Model 1855 - (18" Disc Style) Towable Whole Tree Chipper 79894.56

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Bandit control panel 0.00
STANDARD Slide box type feed system with (2) horizontal feed wheels. Top feed wheel is 

chain driven and is 15 3/4" diameter x 20" wide, bottom feed wheel is driven by 
(1) 63.9 CID motor and is 10 5/8" diameter x 20" wide

0.00

STANDARD Hydraulic lift cylinder (controlled manually) 0.00
STANDARD Reversing Auto Feed System 0.00
STANDARD Wide profile, tapered infeed hopper with 30" solid infeed pan 0.00
STANDARD Radiator guards and removable radiator debris screen 0.00
STANDARD 270 degree hydraulic swivel discharge chute (Features a high angle discharge 

with 44" radius and replaceable elbow and 30" longer straight section).
0.00

STANDARD Hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with adjustable end chip deflector 0.00
STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge 0.00
STANDARD 55" diameter x 2" thick (2 knife pocket) chipper disc, each pocket equipped with 

(2) 1/2" x 4 1/2" x 7 1/4" and (1) 1/2" x 4 1/2" x 5 1/8" dual edge knives.
0.00

STANDARD In-line hydraulic pressure check system (Gauge is included) 0.00
STANDARD 60 gallon steel fuel tank with aluminum screw float gauge, magnetic drain plug, 

rubber shock mounted, and lockable tank cap
0.00

STANDARD 30 gallon hydraulic tank with mesh screen strainer on suction line, magnetic drain 
plug, rubber shock mounted, gate valve shut off, aluminum screw float gauge, 
and lockable tank cap

0.00

STANDARD Hydraulic shut off valves at tanks 0.00
STANDARD 12" tubular frame with 3/8" x 3" x 8" tubular steel tongue 0.00
STANDARD 10,000# heavy duty hand crank jack with spring return pad 0.00
STANDARD Hydraulic tongue jack 0.00
STANDARD 12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled 

power cord & protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance 
lights with reflectors.

0.00

STANDARD Single rear stabilizer 0.00
STANDARD Banded belts on chipper & pump drives 0.00
STANDARD Limit switch engine shut down mounted on chipper hood at hood pin 0.00
STANDARD Lockable steel battery box with (1) 1,400 CCA Interstate battery 0.00
STANDARD Lockable aluminum toolbox 0.00
STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 

one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual
0.00

STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating 
without pin in place

0.00

STANDARD Weather resistant manual container 0.00
STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals 0.00



STANDARD Radio remote control with tether back-up. Remote controls the following 
functions: (discharge functions, feed system forward/reverse, yoke up/down, 
throttle, and engine kill switch). (Only standard on non cab and loader units)

0.00

STANDARD 2 1/2 pound fire extinguisher with mount 0.00
PAINT

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) 
(Requires specification)

0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) 
(Requires specification)

0.00

333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

990-100314 Special Imron Industrial special paint (please specify color of chipper and if WTC 
specify color of paint guards, if Beast please specify color of bolt on parts) 
(Requires specification)

759.90

990-100315 Special Imron 5000 paint (please specify color of chipper and if WTC specify 
color of paint guards, if beast please specify color of bolt on parts) (Requires 
specification)

1728.90

CAB/LOADER
990-100913 Model 1850 knuckle boom loader with swing-out operator's console and joystick 

controls
33874.20

990-100914 Model 1850 towable unit WITH cab and HYDRAULIC controlled loader (Features 
Bandit model 1700 knuckle boom loader with turntable bearing and GV4EV(F1) 
grapple rotator. Cab features 1/4" lexan windows, cab fan, STATIONARY seat 
with HYDRAULIC controlled joys

48195.00

ENGINE
990-RC1471-053 John Deere 6068HFC09, 300 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL 

(Includes 5 year / 5,000 hour engine warranty) (Must select offset bearing pad 
under add on engine options for track or loader units only)

60945.00

990-RC1301-882 John Deere 6090HFC09, 350 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL 
(Includes 5 year / 5,000 hour engine warranty) (Must select offset bearing pad 
under add on engine options for track or loader units only)

78667.50

990-RC1376-957 Caterpillar C7.1L, 275 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes  
3 year / 3,500 engine warranty) (Must select offset bearing pad under add on 
engine options for track or loader units only)

47685.00



990-RC1386-967 Caterpillar C7.1L, 321 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 
2 position reversing fan and 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) (Must select 
offset bearing pad under add on engine options for track or loader units only)

70329.00

CLUTCH
OPTION-937-5001-50314 WPT triple plate clutch with high drives (Must be selected on track or loader 

units) (300 horsepower on up)
18181.50

700-1000-14 NACD over center (Triple plate clutch) 2422.50
937-1016-27 NACD 14T over center clutch for Cummins engine 3009.00

INFEED
990-100147 Wide profile, tapered infeed hopper with 5 1/2' long infeed conveyor 11730.00
FEED SYSTEM

990-100137 Super sized spring loaded slide box feed system with (2) horizontal feed wheels. 
Top feed wheel is chain driven and is 15 3/4" diameter x 32" wide. Bottom feed 
wheel is 10 5/8" diameter x 32" wide.

2601.00

AXLE
990-100455 Tandem 7000 pound Torflex EZ lube axles with electric brakes 0.00
990-100462 Tandem 8,000 pound Torflex EZ lube axles with electric brakes 1718.70
990-100463 Tandem 10,000 pound Torflex axles with electric brakes 3213.00
990-100709 Tandem 12,000 pound Leaf Spring axles with electric brake 5355.00
990-100398 Tandem 10,000 pound Spring axles with air brakes 6573.90

TIRES/RIMS
990-100380 (4) 235/85R 16" tires mounted on 8-bolt white modular rims 0.00
990-100480 (4) 235/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt heavy-duty gray rims (Tandem 8,000 

pound axles on up)
484.50

990-1015-70 (4) 235/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt aluminum rims (Tandem 8,000 pound 
axles on up)

2014.50

FENDERS
990-100425 12" wide steel weld on tandem axle fenders for Tandem 7k axles 0.00
990-100423 Aluminum bolt on tandem axle fenders 382.50

HITCH
990-100274 2 1/2" Wallace Forge pintle hitch 0.00
990-100931 3" pintle hitch with safety chains, slip hooks, and 7 prong replaceable coiled 

power cord
0.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Cab and Loader Options

990-100145 (4) exterior work lights to be mounted outside of operator's cab 642.60
Discharge Options
990-100103 Hand crank height adjustable discharge with 33" elbow radius 408.00

Knife And Parts Options
900-9901-19 Additional dual-edge knife 36.72
900-9901-18 Additional dual-edge knife 41.31
Hydraulic Options
990-100753 Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment 535.50
OPTION-937-5001-55Dual rear hydraulic stabilizers 1887.00

Trailer Related Options



990-100896 Grapple barrel mounted on tongue 1300.50
OPTION-912-1001-40Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot 91.80

Miscellaneous Options
990-100134 Extra engine operators manual 91.80
990-100911 Deluxe light package (Includes (7) Hella worklamp lights, (2) are mounted at the 

top of the infeed on each side, (2) are mounted on each side of the infeed 
conveyor, (2) on each side of the discharge chute, and (1) on top of the 
drum/disc hood)

2550.00

OPTION-959-5000-05Cordless 1/2" Impact wrench 4.0 horsepower mini air compressor 3054.90
OPTION-915-5000-86Dual Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights 535.50



Bandit Industries
MODEL 1855 TRACK (18" DISC STYLE) TRACK WHOLE TREE CHIPPER

BASE PRICE
MODEL-1855 TRACKModel 1855 Track - (18" Disc Style) Track Whole Tree Chipper 189337.50

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Bandit control panel 0.00
STANDARD Spring loaded slide box  feed system. Bottom feed wheel is 20" wide x 10-5/8" 

diameter, and a top feed wheel is  20" long x 15 3/4" diameter.  
0.00

STANDARD Hydraulic lift cylinder 0.00
STANDARD Reversing Auto Feed System 0.00
STANDARD Wide profile, tapered infeed hopper with 30" solid infeed pan 0.00
STANDARD Removable radiator debris screen 0.00
STANDARD 270 degree hydraulic swivel discharge chute (Features a high angle discharge 

with 44" radius and replaceable elbow and 30" longer straight section).
0.00

STANDARD Hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with adjustable end chip deflector 0.00
STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge 0.00
STANDARD 55" diameter x 2" thick chipper disc with 1" thick steel backer with machined face 

& rim with 3-7/16" pillow block bearings containing (2) solid knife pockets 
equipped with (2) 7-1/4" & (1) 5-1/8" x 4-1/2" wide dual-edged knives 

0.00

STANDARD Hydraulic pressure check kit (Gauge is included) 0.00
STANDARD Stand alone hydraulic oil cooler 0.00
STANDARD 100 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and 

aluminum sight gauge
0.00

STANDARD 67 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, 
aluminum sight gauge, mesh screen strainer, and gate valve

0.00

STANDARD Radio remote control with tether back-up. Remote controls the following 
functions: (Track drive, discharge functions, feed system forward/reverse, yoke 
up/down, throttle, and engine kill switch). (Only standard on non cab and loader 
units)

0.00

STANDARD Banded belts on chipper & pump drives 0.00
STANDARD Lockable steel battery box with (1) 1,400 CCA Interstate battery 0.00
STANDARD Lockable aluminum toolbox 0.00
STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 

one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual
0.00

STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating 
without pin in place

0.00

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals 0.00
STANDARD Limit switch engine shut down mounted on chipper hood at hood pin 0.00
STANDARD 2 1/2 pound fire extinguisher with mount 0.00

PAINT
333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 

Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) 
(Requires specification)

0.00



333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) 
(Requires specification)

0.00

333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

990-100314 Special Imron Industrial special paint (please specify color of chipper and if WTC 
specify color of paint guards, if Beast please specify color of bolt on parts) 
(Requires specification)

759.90

990-100315 Special Imron 5000 paint (please specify color of chipper and if WTC specify 
color of paint guards, if beast please specify color of bolt on parts) (Requires 
specification)

1728.90

CAB/LOADER
990-100485 Track unit without cab and loader. All track and chipper functions are controlled 

by a radio remote control with tether back-up.
0.00

990-1015-72 Track unit without cab and with loader controlled by radio remote control with 
tether back-up (All track and loader functions are controlled via remote)

40545.00

OPTION-955-5000-27  Model 1850 track unit with operators cab & loader. (Cab features a stationary 
seat with electric controlled joysticks mounted on an adjustable console, cab fan, 
lexan windows, HMI display for engine control/diagnostics and machine 
parameters, ceiling moun

50770.50

ENGINE
990-RC1443-025 Volvo TAD870VE, 315 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL  

(Includes 2 position reversing fan, Bandit control panel, and 2 year / 3,000 hour 
engine warranty) 

81319.50

990-RC1386-967 Caterpillar C7.1L, 321 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 
2 position reversing fan and 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) (Must select 
offset bearing pad under add on engine options for track or loader units only)

70329.00

990-RC1471-053 John Deere 6068HFC09, 300 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL 
(Includes 5 year / 5,000 hour engine warranty) (Must select offset bearing pad 
under add on engine options for track or loader units only)

60945.00

CLUTCH
OPTION-982-100116HPTO12 PT Tech fluid clutch (Can only be used on engines 540 horsepower 

and below) (For use on 24 volt engines)
29529.00

TRACK
990-1011-89 Caterpillar 312B steel track undercarriage (500 MM, 19/58" wide) triple grouser 0.00



990-1017-69 Caterpillar Model 312B steel track undercarriage (500 MM, 19 5/8" wide track 
pads), triple grouser (With bolt on rubber track pads)

15045.00

INFEED
990-100147 Wide profile, tapered infeed hopper with 5 1/2' long infeed conveyor 11730.00
FEED SYSTEM

990-100137 Super sized spring loaded slide box feed system with (2) horizontal feed wheels. 
Top feed wheel is chain driven and is 15 3/4" diameter x 32" wide. Bottom feed 
wheel is 10 5/8" diameter x 32" wide.

2601.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Cab and Loader Options

990-100145 (4) exterior work lights to be mounted outside of operator's cab 642.60
Discharge Options
990-100103 Hand crank height adjustable discharge with 33" elbow radius 408.00

Knife And Parts Options
900-9901-18 Additional dual-edge knife 41.31
900-9901-19 Additional dual-edge knife 36.72

Miscellaneous Options
990-100134 Extra engine operators manual 91.80
OPTION-915-5000-86Dual Wig Wag LED Strobe Lights 535.50



Bandit Industries
MODEL 2290 (20" DRUM STYLE) WHOLE TREE CHIPPER

BASE PRICE
MODEL-2290 Model 2290 - (20" Drum Style) Whole Tree Chipper 148389.60

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Bandit control panel 0.00
STANDARD Slide box feed system with (2) horizontal feed wheels, top feed wheel is 32" long 

X 27" diameter and bottom feed wheel is 32" long X 10 5/8" diameter. 
0.00

STANDARD (2) hydraulic lift cylinders 0.00
STANDARD Reversing Auto Feed System 0.00
STANDARD Debris deflector on top yoke for feed wheels 0.00
STANDARD Clean out trap door located underneath bottom feed wheel 0.00
STANDARD Hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with adjustable end chip deflector 0.00
STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge 0.00
STANDARD 37" Diameter  x 24" wide drum with (4) 5/8" X 5 1/2" X 12 1/8" dual edge bolt-on 

knives
0.00

STANDARD In-line hydraulic pressure check system (Gauge is included) 0.00
STANDARD 130 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and 

aluminum sight gauge
0.00

STANDARD 85 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, 
aluminum sight gauge, mesh screen strainer, and gate valve

0.00

STANDARD 12 volt electrical system (Includes (1) 1,400 CCA battery) with removable LED 
taillights, protected junction box, and LED side clearance lights with reflectors 

0.00

STANDARD Grapple barrel assembly 0.00
STANDARD (2) front hydraulic stabilizers 0.00
STANDARD 1/4" x 3" x 12 tubular steel frame with a 1/2" x 4" x 12" steel tongue 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating 

without pin in place
0.00

STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 
one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual

0.00

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals 0.00
STANDARD Banded chipper drive belts 0.00
STANDARD Radio remote control with tether back-up. Remote controls the following 

functions: (discharge functions, feed system forward/reverse, yoke up/down, 
throttle, and engine kill switch). (Only standard on non cab and loader units)

0.00

STANDARD Lockable steel battery box with (1) 1,400 CCA Interstate battery 0.00
STANDARD Lockable aluminum toolbox 0.00
STANDARD Bandit 5 year "GUTS" warranty (Includes coverage on Bandit manufactured 

components on the drum/disc and slide box feed system).
0.00

STANDARD 2 1/2 pound fire extinguisher with mount 0.00
PAINT

333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) 
(Requires specification)

0.00



333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) 
(Requires specification)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

990-100314 Special Imron Industrial special paint (please specify color of chipper and if WTC 
specify color of paint guards, if Beast please specify color of bolt on parts) 
(Requires specification)

759.90

990-100315 Special Imron 5000 paint (please specify color of chipper and if WTC specify 
color of paint guards, if beast please specify color of bolt on parts) (Requires 
specification)

1728.90

ENGINE
990-RC1393-974 Cummins QSL9, 350 horsepower engine without clutch- Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 

year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) 
63495.00

990-RC1545-127 Caterpillar C9.3, 415 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL - Includes 
reversing fan and 2 year / 2,000 hour engine warranty

100138.50

990-RC1270-851 Caterpillar C13, 475 horsepower without clutch with reversing fan - Tier 4 FINAL 
(Includes Caterpillar 5 year / 5,000 hour "Platinum" engine warranty)

123822.90

CLUTCH
937-1016-27 NACD 14T over center clutch for Cummins engine 3009.00
OPTION-259-5000-02HPTO12 dry clutch (Push button engage / self adjusting, does not require a 

coupling or aux tank) (Whole Tree Units) (Can only be used on engines 540 
horsepower and below)

11214.90

OPTION-982-100116HPTO12 PT Tech fluid clutch (Can only be used on engines 540 horsepower 
and below) (For use on 24 volt engines)

29529.00

INFEED
990-100350 Wide profile, tapered infeed hopper WITHOUT infeed conveyor 0.00
OPTION-937-5001-97Wide profile, tapered infeed hopper WITH 5 1/2' infeed conveyor with heavy-duty 

BENT style infeed chain
14325.90

AXLE
990-1011-51 Tandem 20,000 pound air brake axles WITH spring brake (unit cannot be moved 

unless it is hooked up to air) (259-1001-55)
0.00

990-1011-52 Tandem 20,000 pound air brake axles WITHOUT spring brake (unit can be 
moved without being hooked up to air)

535.50

TIRES/RIMS



990-1011-53 (8) 10R x 17.5, 16 ply tires mounted on DUAL wheels with steel rims and dual 
wheel fenders (259-1000-05)

0.00

OPTION-259-5000-17(8) 10R x 17.5, 16 ply tires mounted on DUAL wheels with aluminum rims and 
dual wheel fenders (Note: only outside rims will be aluminum)

1963.50

OPTION-259-5000-09(4) 445/50R, 22.5 single tires mounted on 10-bolt rims 3799.50
HITCH

990-100931 3" pintle hitch with safety chains, slip hooks, and 7 prong replaceable coiled 
power cord

0.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Engine Related Options

OPTION-259-5000-16Proheat Engine Heater 5839.50
Discharge Options
OPTION-249-5000-05Over the top discharge 7905.00
920-1000-30 Stationary discharge system with up & down (50 Degrees) and side to side (50 

Degrees) chip deflector, hydraulically operated. Also includes (1) bottom clean-
out inspection door and replaceable back.

4335.00

Knife And Parts Options
900-9904-38 Additional dual-edge knife 86.70
938-301104 Additional chipper knife holder 321.30
900-9906-73 Additional babbited knife (5/8" x 6" x 12 1/8") 78.03
959-3003-45 Additional drum counter knife (3/8" x 1 3/8" x 12 1/8") 35.70
938-3013-56 Additional babbited knife holder 402.90
959-3003-46 Additional babbited knife holder (Note: holder is set-up for counter-knives) 459.00
938-3013-37 Additional babbited knife clamp 112.20
OPTION-249-5000-06Drop-in Chip Breaker - 2290 1453.50
OPTION-249-5000-081" chip option 1351.50
OPTION-249-5000-1037" diameter x 24" wide drum with (4) (5/8" x 6" x 12 1/8") babbited knives 1326.00
OPTION-249-5000-0937" diameter x 24" wide drum with (4) (5/8" x 6" x 12 1/8") babbited knives and 

(4) (3/8" x 1 3/8" x 12 1/8") counter knives
1708.50

Hydraulic Options
OPTION-249-5000-07Hydraulic flow control for feed rate adjustment (note: this is standard on whole 

tree track chippers without cab and loader)
943.50

OPTION-249-5000-11Dual rear hydraulic stabilizers 2907.00
Trailer Related Options

OPTION-249-5000-12Dual front hydraulic stabilizer control 1045.50
OPTION-912-1001-40Option 7 to 7 Round Coiled Plug w/7 Female & Boot 91.80

Miscellaneous Options



990-100911 Deluxe light package (Includes (7) Hella worklamp lights, (2) are mounted at the 
top of the infeed on each side, (2) are mounted on each side of the infeed 
conveyor, (2) on each side of the discharge chute, and (1) on top of the 
drum/disc hood)

2550.00

OPTION-959-5000-05Cordless 1/2" Impact wrench 4.0 horsepower mini air compressor 3054.90
OPTION-259-5000-2911 horsepower Saylor Beall air compressor (Does not include impact wrench and 

tools)
5533.50



Bandit Industries
MODEL 2290S (20" DRUM-STYLE) WHOLE TREE CHIPPER
BASE PRICE
MODEL-2290S Model 2290S - (20" Drum-Style) Whole Tree Chipper 188419.50
STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Slide box feed system with (2) horizontal feed wheels, top feed wheel is 32" long 

X 27" diameter and bottom feed wheel is 32" long X 10 5/8" diameter. 
0.00

STANDARD (2) hydraulic lift cylinders 0.00
STANDARD Reversing Auto Feed System 0.00
STANDARD Debris deflector on top yoke for feed wheels 0.00
STANDARD Wide profile, tapered infeed hopper with conveyor. Infeed is approximately 12' 

long x 3' tall x 2' wide
0.00

STANDARD Stationary discharge system with up & down (50 Degrees) and side to side(50 
Degrees) chip deflector, hydraulically operated. Also includes (2) bottom clean-
out inspection doors. Top of discharge features replaceable AR steel.

0.00

STANDARD 37" Diameter  x 24" wide drum with (4) 5/8" X 5 1/2" X 12 1/8" dual edge bolt-on 
knives

0.00

STANDARD 130 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and 
aluminum sight gauge

0.00

STANDARD 85 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, 
aluminum sight gauge, mesh screen strainer, and gate valve

0.00

STANDARD 1/4" x 3" x 12 tubular steel frame with a 1/2" x 4" x 12" steel tongue 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating 

without pin in place
0.00

STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 
one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual

0.00

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals 0.00
STANDARD Banded chipper drive belts 0.00
STANDARD Radio remote control with tether back-up. Remote controls the following 

functions: (discharge functions, feed system forward/reverse, yoke up/down, 
throttle, and engine kill switch). (Only standard on non cab and loader units)

0.00

STANDARD Bandit 5 year "GUTS" warranty (Includes coverage on Bandit manufactured 
components on the drum/disc and slide box feed system).

0.00

STANDARD 2 1/2 pound fire extinguisher with mount 0.00
PAINT
333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 

Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) 
(Requires specification)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00



ENGINE
ELECTRIC-300 300 horsepower WEG electric motor, with a 50 horsepower electric pump drive 

motor and panel, soft start panel for main motor, design "A" torque for maximum 
performance, three phaze (60 Hertz), 208-230/460, or 460 volt options, enclosed 
fan (water and dust

45135.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Knife And Parts Options
990-100674 37" diameter x 24" wide drum with (4) (5/8" x 6" x 12 1/8") babbited knives 1326.00
990-1011-34 37" diameter x 24" wide drum with (4) (5/8" x 6" x 12 1/8") babbited knives and 

(4) (3/8" x 1 3/8" x 12 1/8") counter knives
1708.50

OPTION-249-5000-06Drop-in Chip Breaker - 2290 1453.50
Hydraulic Options
990-100753 Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment 535.50
Miscellaneous Options
990-100911 Deluxe light package (Includes (7) Hella worklamp lights, (2) are mounted at the 

top of the infeed on each side, (2) are mounted on each side of the infeed 
conveyor, (2) on each side of the discharge chute, and (1) on top of the 
drum/disc hood)

2550.00

OPTION-959-5000-05Cordless 1/2" Impact wrench 4.0 horsepower mini air compressor 3054.90
990-100912 11 horsepower Saylor Beall air compressor (Does not include impact wrench and 

tools)
5533.50



Bandit Industries
MODEL 2290 TRACK (20" DRUM-STYLE) TRACK WHOLE TREE CHIPPER
BASE PRICE
MODEL-2290TRACKModel 2290 Track - (20" Drum-Style) Track Whole Tree Chipper 236232.00
STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Bandit control panel 0.00
STANDARD Slide box feed system with (2) horizontal feed wheels, top feed wheel is 32" long 

X 27" diameter and bottom feed wheel is 32" long X 10 5/8" diameter. 
0.00

STANDARD Reversing Auto Feed System 0.00
STANDARD (2) hydraulic lift cylinders 0.00
STANDARD Clean out trap door located underneath bottom feed wheel 0.00
STANDARD Proportional hydraulic feed system (only standard on whole tree track units 

without cab and loader)
0.00

STANDARD Hydraulic controlled 270 degree swivel discharge chute with 33" elbow radius 0.00
STANDARD Hydraulic controlled swivel discharge with adjustable end chip deflector 0.00
STANDARD Clean out and inspection door on discharge 0.00
STANDARD 37" Diameter  x 24" wide drum with (4) 5/8" X 5 1/2" X 12 1/8" dual edge bolt-on 

knives
0.00

STANDARD In-line hydraulic pressure check system (Gauge is included) 0.00
STANDARD Stand alone hydraulic oil cooler 0.00
STANDARD 100 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and 

aluminum sight gauge
0.00

STANDARD 94 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, 
aluminum sight gauge, mesh screen strainer, and gate valve

0.00

STANDARD Radio remote control with tether back-up. Remote controls the following 
functions: (Track drive, discharge functions, feed system forward/reverse, yoke 
up/down, throttle, and engine kill switch). (Only standard on non cab and loader 
units)

0.00

STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating 
without pin in place

0.00

STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 
one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual

0.00

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals 0.00
STANDARD Banded chipper drive belts 0.00
STANDARD Lockable steel battery box with (1) 1,400 CCA Interstate battery 0.00
STANDARD 2 1/2 pound fire extinguisher with mount 0.00
STANDARD Lockable aluminum toolbox 0.00
STANDARD Bandit 5 year "GUTS" warranty (Includes coverage on Bandit manufactured 

components on the drum/disc and slide box feed system).
0.00

PAINT
333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 

Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) 
(Requires specification)

0.00



333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) 
(Requires specification)

0.00

333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

990-100314 Special Imron Industrial special paint (please specify color of chipper and if WTC 
specify color of paint guards, if Beast please specify color of bolt on parts) 
(Requires specification)

759.90

990-100315 Special Imron 5000 paint (please specify color of chipper and if WTC specify 
color of paint guards, if beast please specify color of bolt on parts) (Requires 
specification)

1728.90

CAB/LOADER
990-100487 Model 2090/2290 track unit without cab and loader controlled by radio remote 

control with tether back-up
0.00

OPTION-249-5000-21Model 2290 WITH cab and loader (Features Bandit model 1700 knuckle boom 
loader with turntable bearing and grapple rotator. Cab features 3/8" lexan 
windows, cab fan, swivel seat with electronic controlled joysticks built within the 
arm rests, engine softwa

76494.90

ENGINE
990-RC1393-974 Cummins QSL9, 350 horsepower engine without clutch- Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 2 

year / 2,000 hour engine warranty) 
63495.00

CLUTCH
OPTION-982-100116HPTO12 PT Tech fluid clutch (Can only be used on engines 540 horsepower 

and below) (For use on 24 volt engines)
29529.00

977-100335 HPTO14 PT Tech fluid clutch (476 to 765 hp) 30829.50
DRIVE SYSTEM
990-1017-54 Standard frame and drive system included in base price 0.00
TRACK
990-1011-89 Caterpillar 312B steel track undercarriage (500 MM, 19/58" wide) triple grouser 0.00
990-1015-94 Caterpillar 312B steel track undercarriage (510 MM, 20" wide) single grouser 5865.00
INFEED
990-100350 Wide profile, tapered infeed hopper WITHOUT infeed conveyor 0.00
OPTION-937-5001-97Wide profile, tapered infeed hopper WITH 5 1/2' infeed conveyor with heavy-duty 

BENT style infeed chain
14325.90

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Cab and Loader Options



990-1011-37 (2) monitors with 7" LCD screens mounted inside operator's cab with (4) cameras 
mounted on outside of chipper for enhanced operator viewing. Each monitor 
controls two cameras allowing operator to view a split screen of each camera or 
switch back and forth

7777.50

Track Options
OPTION-990-1015-86Rock guards for 315 steel track undercarriage 4074.90
OPTION-990-1015-87Rock guards for 320/325 steel track undercarriage 5094.90
Feed System Options
OPTION-959-5000-06Proportional Hydraulic feed System in lieu of standard (must select fluid clutch) 17085.00
Engine Related Options
OPTION-259-5000-16Proheat Engine Heater 5839.50
Discharge Options
920-1000-30 Stationary discharge system with up & down (50 Degrees) and side to side (50 

Degrees) chip deflector, hydraulically operated. Also includes (1) bottom clean-
out inspection door and replaceable back.

4335.00

OPTION-249-5000-05Over the top discharge 7905.00
Knife And Parts Options
900-9904-38 Additional dual-edge knife 86.70
938-301104 Additional chipper knife holder 321.30
900-9906-73 Additional babbited knife (5/8" x 6" x 12 1/8") 78.03
959-3003-45 Additional drum counter knife (3/8" x 1 3/8" x 12 1/8") 35.70
938-3013-56 Additional babbited knife holder 402.90
959-3003-46 Additional babbited knife holder (Note: holder is set-up for counter-knives) 459.00
938-3013-37 Additional babbited knife clamp 112.20
249-1000-30 Chip breaker option 1453.50
OPTION-249-5000-1037" diameter x 24" wide drum with (4) (5/8" x 6" x 12 1/8") babbited knives 1326.00
OPTION-249-5000-0937" diameter x 24" wide drum with (4) (5/8" x 6" x 12 1/8") babbited knives and 

(4) (3/8" x 1 3/8" x 12 1/8") counter knives
1708.50

Hydraulic Options
OPTION-249-5000-07Hydraulic flow control for feed rate adjustment (note: this is standard on whole 

tree track chippers without cab and loader)
943.50

Miscellaneous Options
990-100911 Deluxe light package (Includes (7) Hella worklamp lights, (2) are mounted at the 

top of the infeed on each side, (2) are mounted on each side of the infeed 
conveyor, (2) on each side of the discharge chute, and (1) on top of the 
drum/disc hood)

2550.00

OPTION-959-5000-05Cordless 1/2" Impact wrench 4.0 horsepower mini air compressor 3054.90
OPTION-259-5000-2911 horsepower Saylor Beall air compressor (Does not include impact wrench and 

tools)
5533.50



Bandit Industries
MODEL 2400 (24" DISC STYLE) TOWABLE WHOLE TREE CHIPPER
BASE PRICE
MODEL-2400 Model 2400 - (24" Disc Style) Towable Whole Tree Chipper 308499.00
STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Bandit control panel 0.00
STANDARD Slide box feed system including (2) 28" long horizontal top feed wheels, (2) top 

wheels set on an angle mounted in a slide box and one fixed bottom feed 
wheel. Top and bottom feed wheels are driven by hydraulic motors with chain 
drives.  (2) vertical side

0.00

STANDARD Reversing Auto Feed System 0.00
STANDARD (2) hydraulic lift cylinders 0.00
STANDARD Engine start panel 0.00
STANDARD 220 degree top mounted hydraulic swivel discharge with hydraulic controlled chip 

deflector
0.00

STANDARD 75" diameter x 5" thick (3-knife) chipper disc with babbited chipper knives, 
counter knives, clamps, and all clamping hardware. (Customer to specify chip 
size).

0.00

STANDARD Hydraulic pressure check kit (Gauge is included) 0.00
STANDARD 340 gallon rubber mounted steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, in line 

cartridge style filter, and a fuel line shut off valve 
0.00

STANDARD 200 gallon hydraulic tank with mesh screen debris catcher on suction line, 
submersible screen style oil filter on return line, magnetic drain plug, and 
aluminum fluid level / temp gauge, and gate valve shut off.

0.00

STANDARD 6" x 10" tubular steel frame 0.00
STANDARD Tri-axle air brakes suspension w/ 4' axle center spacing & (6) 385/55R 22.5 tires 0.00
STANDARD (2) hydraulic stabilizers 0.00
STANDARD 24 volt electrical system (includes (2) 1,400 CCA batteries) with LED taillights, 

protected junction box and LED side clearance lights with reflectors
0.00

STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating 
without pin in place

0.00

STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 
one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual

0.00

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals 0.00
STANDARD Bandit 5 year "GUTS" warranty (Includes coverage on Bandit manufactured 

components on the drum/disc and slide box feed system).
0.00

STANDARD 2 1/2 pound fire extinguisher with mount 0.00
STANDARD Radio remote control with tether back-up. Remote controls the following 

functions: (discharge functions, feed system forward/reverse, yoke up/down, 
throttle, and engine kill switch). (Only standard on non cab and loader units)

0.00

PAINT
333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 

Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) 
(Requires specification)

0.00



333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) 
(Requires specification)

0.00

333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

990-100318 Special Imron Industrial special paint (please specify color) (Requires 
specification)

1876.80

990-100319 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify color) (Requires specification) 4120.80
CAB/LOADER
990-100973 Model 2400 WITHOUT cab and loader 0.00
OPTION-259-5000-33Rotobec Elite M22 loader and cab (Includes 4535 grapple with RT-142 rotation, 

air conditioning / heater,  and AM/FM radio with CD player) -- Cab will swivel with 
loader

78285.00

ENGINE
990-RC1394-975 Caterpillar C18, 755 horsepower engine without clutch (with reversing fan) - Tier 

4 FINAL (Includes Caterpillar 5 year / 5,000 hour warranty) - Standard radiator 
package

207360.90

990-RC1510-092 Caterpillar C18, 755 horsepower engine without clutch (with reversing fan) - Tier 
4 FINAL (Includes Caterpillar 5 year / 5,000 hour warranty) - Remote mounted 
radiator package

221799.00

CLUTCH
900-6954-75 HPTO18 dry clutch (Push button engage) 16039.50
977-100334 HPTO15 PT Tech fluid clutch (766 to 1,200 hp) 31747.50
INFEED
990-100350 Wide profile, tapered infeed hopper WITHOUT infeed conveyor 0.00
OPTION-937-5001-97Wide profile, tapered infeed hopper WITH 5 1/2' infeed conveyor with heavy-duty 

BENT style infeed chain
14325.90

AXLE
990-100768 (2) 25,000 pound air brake axles 0.00
990-100708 (3) 25,000 pound air brake axles 3279.30
TIRES/RIMS
990-100706 (8) 11R x 22.5, 16 ply tires mounted on 10-bolt steel dual rims 0.00
OPTION-930-5000-05(4) 385/65R 22.5, 16 ply super single tires mounted on 10-bolt aluminum rims 1785.00
990-100770 (12) 11R x 22.5, 16 ply tires mounted on 10-bolt steel dual rims 3009.00
HITCH



990-100931 3" pintle hitch with safety chains, slip hooks, and 7 prong replaceable coiled 
power cord

0.00

977-100174 Fifth wheel hitch 6375.00
ADD-ON OPTIONS
Cab and Loader Options
990-1011-37 (2) monitors with 7" LCD screens mounted inside operator's cab with (4) cameras 

mounted on outside of chipper for enhanced operator viewing. Each monitor 
controls two cameras allowing operator to view a split screen of each camera or 
switch back and forth

7777.50

Feed System Options
OPTION-959-5000-06Proportional Hydraulic feed System in lieu of standard (must select fluid clutch) 17085.00
Engine Related Options
OPTION-930-5000-15C-18 TIER 4 Pre-Cleaner, Enginaire 357.00
OPTION-959-5000-01Proheat Engine Heater 5839.50
Discharge Options
990-1012-09 Side discharge with hydraulic swivel / telescoping spout 2544.90
990-1013-39 Side chip discharge system with ability to load top open chip vans 8415.00
Knife And Parts Options
900-9902-74 Additional model 2400 chipper knife (1/2" x 5" x 23") 112.20
900-9902-75 Additional model 2400 chipper counter-knife (3/8" x 2 7/8" x 23") 91.80
975-300669 Additional model 2400 chipper knife holder (7/8" chip) 994.50
975-300670 Additional model 2400 chipper knife clamp 433.50
900-9932-34 Knife - qty 30 136.68
900-9932-36 3 inch counter knife - qty 6 81.60
900-9932-37 1/8 counter - qty 3 0.00
975-3017-49 Top Clamp 0.00
900-9932-37 3-1/8 counter qty.3 100.98
975-3017-49 top clamp qty. 419.22
Hydraulic Options
OPTION-259-5000-20Hydraulic flow control for feed rate adjustment (note: this is standard on whole 

tree track chippers without cab and loader)
1555.50

OPTION-959-5000-21Deluxe hydraulic oil cooler (Hydraulic operated,includes a higher capacity cooler 
with bypass and reversible hydraulically driven fan that can easily be set up on 
timed reversing intervals).

5355.00

Trailer Related Options
990-100896 Grapple barrel mounted on tongue 1300.50
Miscellaneous Options
990-100206 Dirt seperator 6375.00
990-100911 Deluxe light package (Includes (7) Hella worklamp lights, (2) are mounted at the 

top of the infeed on each side, (2) are mounted on each side of the infeed 
conveyor, (2) on each side of the discharge chute, and (1) on top of the 
drum/disc hood)

2550.00

OPTION-959-5000-1811 horsepower Saylor Beall air compressor (Does not include impact wrench and 
tools)

5533.50



Bandit Industries
MODEL 2400 TRACK (24" DISC STYLE) TRACK WHOLE TREE CHIPPER
BASE PRICE
MODEL-2400TRK Model 2400 Track - (24" Disc Style) Track Whole Tree Chipper 443215.50
STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Bandit control panel 0.00
STANDARD Slide box feed system including (2) 28" long horizontal top feed wheels, (2) top 

wheels set on an angle mounted in a slide box and one fixed bottom feed 
wheel. Top and bottom feed wheels are driven by hydraulic motors with chain 
drives.  (2) vertical side

0.00

STANDARD Reversing Auto Feed System 0.00
STANDARD Proportional hydraulic feed system (only standard on whole tree track units 

without cab and loader)
0.00

STANDARD Engine start panel 0.00
STANDARD 220 degree top mounted hydraulic swivel discharge with hydraulic controlled chip 

deflector
0.00

STANDARD 75" diameter x 5" thick (3-knife) chipper disc with babbited chipper knives, 
counter knives, clamps, and all clamping hardware. (Customer to specify chip 
size).

0.00

STANDARD Hydraulic pressure check kit (Gauge is included) 0.00
STANDARD 200 gallon hydraulic tank with mesh screen debris catcher on suction line, 

submersible screen style oil filter on return line, magnetic drain plug, and 
aluminum fluid level / temp gauge, and gate valve shut off.

0.00

STANDARD 340 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, in line cartridge style filter, 
and a fuel line shut off valve 

0.00

STANDARD Lockable filler cap cover for fuel and hydraulic tanks 0.00
STANDARD Radio remote control with tether back-up. Remote controls the following 

functions: (Track drive, discharge functions, feed system forward/reverse, yoke 
up/down, throttle, and engine kill switch). (Only standard on non cab and loader 
units)

0.00

STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating 
without pin in place

0.00

STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 
one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual

0.00

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals 0.00
STANDARD Bandit 5 year "GUTS" warranty (Includes coverage on Bandit manufactured 

components on the drum/disc and slide box feed system).
0.00

STANDARD 2 1/2 pound fire extinguisher with mount 0.00
PAINT
333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 

Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) 
(Requires specification)

0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00



333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) 
(Requires specification)

0.00

333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

990-100318 Special Imron Industrial special paint (please specify color) (Requires 
specification)

1876.80

990-100319 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify color) (Requires specification) 4120.80
CAB/LOADER
990-100857 Track unit WITHOUT cab and loader (Note: all chipper and track functions are 

controlled by radio remote control with tether back-up)
0.00

990-1012-12 Track unit WITH cab and ELECTRONIC controlled loader (Features heavy-duty 
knuckle boom loader with turntable bearing and 4535 Rotobec grapple. Cab 
features 3/8" lexan windows, cab fan, exterior work lights, auto feed tach, fuel 
sight gauge, deluxe swivel 

89250.00

ENGINE
990-RC1394-975 Caterpillar C18, 755 horsepower engine without clutch (with reversing fan) - Tier 

4 FINAL (Includes Caterpillar 5 year / 5,000 hour warranty) - Standard radiator 
package

207360.90

990-RC1510-092 Caterpillar C18, 755 horsepower engine without clutch (with reversing fan) - Tier 
4 FINAL (Includes Caterpillar 5 year / 5,000 hour warranty) - Remote mounted 
radiator package

221799.00

CLUTCH
977-100335 HPTO14 PT Tech fluid clutch (476 to 765 hp) 30829.50
977-100334 HPTO15 PT Tech fluid clutch (766 to 1,200 hp) 31747.50
TRACK
990-101075 Caterpillar 325EL steel track undercarriage (700 MM, 27 1/2" wide track pads), 

triple grouser
0.00

INFEED
990-100350 Wide profile, tapered infeed hopper WITHOUT infeed conveyor 0.00
OPTION-937-5001-97Wide profile, tapered infeed hopper WITH 5 1/2' infeed conveyor with heavy-duty 

BENT style infeed chain
14325.90

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Cab and Loader Options
990-1011-37 (2) monitors with 7" LCD screens mounted inside operator's cab with (4) cameras 

mounted on outside of chipper for enhanced operator viewing. Each monitor 
controls two cameras allowing operator to view a split screen of each camera or 
switch back and forth

7777.50



Feed System Options
OPTION-959-5000-06Proportional Hydraulic feed System in lieu of standard (must select fluid clutch) 17085.00
Engine Related Options
977-100435 Proheat Engine Heater 5839.50
OPTION-259-5000-13Engine pre-cleaner - Engine Air 581.40
OPTION-959-5000-01Proheat Engine Heater 5839.50
Discharge Options
990-1012-09 Side discharge with hydraulic swivel / telescoping spout 2544.90
990-1013-39 Side chip discharge system with ability to load top open chip vans 8415.00
Knife And Parts Options
900-9902-74 Additional model 2400 chipper knife (1/2" x 5" x 23") 112.20
900-9902-75 Additional model 2400 chipper counter-knife (3/8" x 2 7/8" x 23") 91.80
975-300669 Additional model 2400 chipper knife holder (7/8" chip) 994.50
975-300670 Additional model 2400 chipper knife clamp 433.50
Hydraulic Options
OPTION-259-5000-20Hydraulic flow control for feed rate adjustment (note: this is standard on whole 

tree track chippers without cab and loader)
1555.50

OPTION-959-5000-21Deluxe hydraulic oil cooler (Hydraulic operated,includes a higher capacity cooler 
with bypass and reversible hydraulically driven fan that can easily be set up on 
timed reversing intervals).

5355.00

Miscellaneous Options
990-100911 Deluxe light package (Includes (7) Hella worklamp lights, (2) are mounted at the 

top of the infeed on each side, (2) are mounted on each side of the infeed 
conveyor, (2) on each side of the discharge chute, and (1) on top of the 
drum/disc hood)

2550.00

990-100206 Dirt seperator 6375.00
OPTION-259-5000-2911 horsepower Saylor Beall air compressor (Does not include impact wrench and 

tools)
5533.50



Bandit Industries
MODEL 2590 (22" DRUM STYLE) WHOLE TREE CHIPPER
BASE PRICE
MODEL-2590 Model 2590 - (22" Drum Style) Whole Tree Chipper 214353.00
STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Bandit control panel 0.00
STANDARD Slide box feed system with (2) horizontal feed wheels. Top feed wheel is 36" 

wide x 27" diameter, and bottom feed wheel is 36" wide x 10 5/8" diameter
0.00

STANDARD (2) hydraulic lift cylinders 0.00
STANDARD Debris deflector on top yoke for feed wheels 0.00
STANDARD Reversing Auto Feed System 0.00
STANDARD Clean out trap door located underneath bottom feed wheel 0.00
STANDARD Wide profile, tapered infeed hopper with 7 1/2' infeed conveyor and heavy-duty  

infeed chain 
0.00

STANDARD Engine start panel 0.00
STANDARD Stationary discharge system with up & down (50 Degrees) and side to side(50 

Degrees) chip deflector, hydraulically operated. Also includes (2) bottom clean-
out inspection doors. Top of discharge features replaceable AR steel.

0.00

STANDARD 37" diameter x 30" wide drum with (6) 5/8" x 5 1/2" x 10" dual edge bolt-on 
knives

0.00
STANDARD In-line hydraulic pressure check system (Gauge is included) 0.00
STANDARD 130 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and 

aluminum sight gauge
0.00

STANDARD 85 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, 
aluminum sight gauge, mesh screen strainer, and gate valve

0.00

STANDARD 24 volt electrical system (includes (2) 1,400 CCA batteries) with removable LED 
taillights, protected junction box, and LED side clearance lights with reflectors

0.00

STANDARD (2) front hydraulic stabilizers 0.00
STANDARD 1/4" x 3" x 12 tubular steel frame with a 1/2" x 4" x 12" steel tongue 0.00
STANDARD Grapple barrel assembly 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating 

without pin in place
0.00

STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 
one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual

0.00

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals 0.00
STANDARD Radio remote control with tether back-up. Remote controls the following 

functions: (discharge functions, feed system forward/reverse, yoke up/down, 
throttle, and engine kill switch). (Only standard on non cab and loader units)

0.00

STANDARD Banded chipper belts 0.00
STANDARD Bandit 5 year "GUTS" warranty (Includes coverage on Bandit manufactured 

components on the drum/disc and slide box feed system).
0.00

STANDARD 2 1/2 pound fire extinguisher with mount 0.00
PAINT



333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) 
(Requires specification)

0.00

333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) 
(Requires specification)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

990-100318 Special Imron Industrial special paint (please specify color) (Requires 
specification)

1876.80

990-100319 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify color) (Requires specification) 4120.80
CAB/LOADER
OPTION-259-5000-33Rotobec Elite M22 loader and cab (Includes 4535 grapple with RT-142 rotation, 

air conditioning / heater,  and AM/FM radio with CD player) -- Cab will swivel with 
loader

78285.00

ENGINE
990-RC1406-987 Volvo TAD1375VE, 550 horsepower engine without clutch and with reversing fan 

- Tier 4 FINAL  (Includes 2 year / 3,000 hour engine warranty)
120615.00

990-RC1272-853 Caterpillar C15, 540 horsepower without clutch with reversing fan - Tier 4 FINAL 
(Includes Caterpillar 5 year / 5,000 hour "Platinum" engine warranty)

150230.70

990-RC1394-975 Caterpillar C18, 755 horsepower engine without clutch (with reversing fan) - Tier 
4 FINAL (Includes Caterpillar 5 year / 5,000 hour warranty) - Standard radiator 
package

207360.90

990-RC1510-092 Caterpillar C18, 755 horsepower engine without clutch (with reversing fan) - Tier 
4 FINAL (Includes Caterpillar 5 year / 5,000 hour warranty) - Remote mounted 
radiator package

221799.00

CLUTCH
OPTION-259-5000-02HPTO12 dry clutch (Push button engage / self adjusting, does not require a 

coupling or aux tank) (Whole Tree Units) (Can only be used on engines 540 
horsepower and below)

11214.90

900-6954-75 HPTO18 dry clutch (Push button engage) 16039.50
OPTION-259-5000-21HPTO14 PT Tech fluid clutch (476 to 765 hp) 30829.50
DRIVE SYSTEM
OPTION-259-5000-36Drive system for engines below 599 horsepower 2703.00
OPTION-259-5000-25Drive system for engines 600 horsepower and above (Includes 200 gallon fuel 

tank in lieu of standard)
6120.00



INFEED
AXLE
990-1011-51 Tandem 20,000 pound air brake axles WITH spring brake (unit cannot be moved 

unless it is hooked up to air) (259-1001-55)
0.00

990-1011-52 Tandem 20,000 pound air brake axles WITHOUT spring brake (unit can be 
moved without being hooked up to air)

535.50

OPTION-259-5000-08Tandem 25,000 pound air brake axles WITHOUT spring brake (unit can be 
moved without being hooked up to air). (Note: this axle option must be ordered 
with cab and loader units)

1683.00

TIRES/RIMS
990-1011-53 (8) 10R x 17.5, 16 ply tires mounted on DUAL wheels with steel rims and dual 

wheel fenders (259-1000-05)
0.00

OPTION-259-5000-17(8) 10R x 17.5, 16 ply tires mounted on DUAL wheels with aluminum rims and 
dual wheel fenders (Note: only outside rims will be aluminum)

1963.50

OPTION-259-5000-10(4) 385/65R 22.5, 16 ply super single tires mounted on 10-bolt aluminum rims 4054.50
OPTION-259-5000-09(4) 445/50R, 22.5 single tires mounted on 10-bolt rims 3799.50
HITCH
990-100931 3" pintle hitch with safety chains, slip hooks, and 7 prong replaceable coiled 

power cord
0.00

OPTION-259-5000-112590 Fifth wheel hitch 7369.50
ADD-ON OPTIONS
Cab and Loader Options
990-1011-37 (2) monitors with 7" LCD screens mounted inside operator's cab with (4) cameras 

mounted on outside of chipper for enhanced operator viewing. Each monitor 
controls two cameras allowing operator to view a split screen of each camera or 
switch back and forth

7777.50

Engine Related Options
977-100435 Proheat Engine Heater 5839.50
OPTION-259-5000-392590 Hydraulic Oil Cooler Assembly 6961.50
OPTION-930-5000-15C-18 TIER 4 Pre-Cleaner, Enginaire 357.00
OPTION-259-5000-16Proheat Engine Heater 5839.50
Discharge Options
OPTION-259-5000-03Top Discharge Assembly 7905.00
OPTION-259-5000-142290/2590 External Discharge Control 504.90
Knife And Parts Options
900-9902-27 Additional dual edge bolt-on knife (5/8" x 5 1/2" x 10") 81.60
938-300005 Additional chipper knife holder 249.90
900-9907-29 Additional babbited knife (5/8" x 6" x 10 1/8") 76.50
259-3004-84 Additional drum counter knife (3/8" x 1 3/8" x 10 1/8") 40.80
259-3000-90 Additional babbited knife holder 382.50
259-3004-83 Additional babbited knife holder (Note: holder is set-up for counter-knives) 418.20



259-3000-92 Additional babbited knife clamp 112.20
900-4914-27 5/8" x 2 1/4" grade 8 bolt for knife 1.48
900-4901-32 Washer for (900-4914-27 bolt) 1.17
900-4909-76 Counter knife bolt 0.20
259-3013-79 Drum pocket bolt in filler for 2590 (each) 739.50
OPTION-259-5000-1937" diameter x 30" wide drum with (6) 5/8" x 6" x 10 1/8" babbited style knives 1785.00
OPTION-259-5000-1837" diameter x 30" wide drum with (6) (5/8" x 6" x 10 1/8") babbited knives and 

(6) (3/8" x 1 3/8" x 10 1/8") counter knives
2167.50

OPTION-259-5000-06Drop-in Chip Breaker - 2590 1453.50
OPTION-259-5000-462590 Micro chip cutting package (in lieu of standard) (Must also select flow 

control and chip breaker option)
15804.90

Hydraulic Options
OPTION-259-5000-20Hydraulic flow control for feed rate adjustment (note: this is standard on whole 

tree track chippers without cab and loader)
1555.50

Trailer Related Options
OPTION-259-5000-37(2) Mud Flaps (1/4" x 12" x 18") 96.90
OPTION-259-5000-47Grapple barrel mounted on fifth wheel 1963.50
Miscellaneous Options
OPTION-959-5000-05Cordless 1/2" Impact wrench 4.0 horsepower mini air compressor 3054.90
OPTION-259-5000-22Deluxe light package for 2590 (Includes (7) Hella worklamp lights, (2) are 

mounted at the top of the infeed on each side, (2) are mounted on each side of 
the infeed conveyor, (2) on each side of the discharge chute, and (1) on top of 
the drum/disc hood)

2014.50

OPTION-259-5000-2911 horsepower Saylor Beall air compressor (Does not include impact wrench and 
tools)

5533.50



Bandit Industries
MODEL 3090 (24" DRUM STYLE) TOWABLE WHOLE TREE CHIPPER
BASE PRICE
MODEL-3090 Model 3090 - (24" Drum Style) Towable Whole Tree Chipper 302710.50
STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Bandit control panel 0.00
STANDARD Reversing Auto Feed System 0.00
STANDARD (2) hydraulic lift cylinders 0.00
STANDARD Slide box (chain driven) feed system with (2) top feed wheels. Includes (1) 36" 

wide x 15 3/4" diameter top feed wheel, along with a 36" wide and 15-3/4" 
diameter top climber feed wheel

0.00

STANDARD Bottom feed wheel (reduces material from accumulating at the back of the 
chipper and creates more pulling power)

0.00

STANDARD Debris deflector on top yoke for feed wheels 0.00
STANDARD Wide profile, tapered infeed hopper with 7 1/2' long infeed conveyor and heavy-

duty track style infeed chain
0.00

STANDARD Engine start panel 0.00
STANDARD Stationary discharge system with up & down (50 Degrees) and side to side(50 

Degrees) chip deflector, hydraulically operated. Also includes (2) bottom clean-
out inspection doors. Top of discharge features replaceable AR steel.

0.00

STANDARD (3) toggle switches to control discharge to be located on instrument panel 0.00
STANDARD 37" diameter x 36" wide drum with (6) 5/8" x 6" x 12 1/8" babbited knives and (6) 

3/8" x 1-3/8" x 12-1/8" counter knives
0.00

STANDARD In-line hydraulic pressure check system (Gauge is included) 0.00
STANDARD 200 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, mesh 

screen strainer, and gate valve
0.00

STANDARD 100 gallon lockable steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug and fuel line shut off 
valve

0.00

STANDARD Tandem 20,000 pound spring axles w/ air brakes 0.00
STANDARD (2) hydraulic stabilizers 0.00
STANDARD 24 volt electrical system (includes (2) 1,400 CCA batteries) with removable LED 

taillights, protected junction box, and LED side clearance lights with reflectors
0.00

STANDARD Grapple barrel assembly 0.00
STANDARD Banded chipper drive belts 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating 

without pin in place
0.00

STANDARD Radio remote control with tether back-up. Remote controls the following 
functions: (discharge functions, feed system forward/reverse, yoke up/down, 
throttle, and engine kill switch). (Only standard on non cab and loader units)

0.00

STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 
one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual

0.00

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals 0.00
STANDARD Bandit 5 year "GUTS" warranty (Includes coverage on Bandit manufactured 

components on the drum/disc and slide box feed system).
0.00

STANDARD 2 1/2 pound fire extinguisher with mount 0.00



PAINT
333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 

Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) 
(Requires specification)

0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) 
(Requires specification)

0.00

333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

990-100318 Special Imron Industrial special paint (please specify color) (Requires 
specification)

1876.80

990-100319 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify color) (Requires specification) 4120.80
CAB/LOADER
OPTION-259-5000-33Rotobec Elite M22 loader and cab (Includes 4535 grapple with RT-142 rotation, 

air conditioning / heater,  and AM/FM radio with CD player) -- Cab will swivel with 
loader

78285.00

ENGINE
990-RC1394-975 Caterpillar C18, 755 horsepower engine without clutch (with reversing fan) - Tier 

4 FINAL (Includes Caterpillar 5 year / 5,000 hour warranty) - Standard radiator 
package

207360.90

990-RC1510-092 Caterpillar C18, 755 horsepower engine without clutch (with reversing fan) - Tier 
4 FINAL (Includes Caterpillar 5 year / 5,000 hour warranty) - Remote mounted 
radiator package

221799.00

990-RC1483-065 Caterpillar C27, 800 horsepower engine without clutch (with reversing fan) - Tier 
4 FINAL (Includes Caterpillar 5 year / 5,000 hour "Platinum" engine warranty) - 
Standard radiator package

262497.00

990-RC1525-107 Caterpillar C27, 800 horsepower engine without clutch (with reversing fan) - Tier 
4 FINAL (Includes Caterpillar 5 year / 5,000 hour "Platinum" engine warranty) - 
Remote mounted radiator package

300364.50

CLUTCH
900-6954-75 HPTO18 dry clutch (Push button engage) 16039.50
977-100334 HPTO15 PT Tech fluid clutch (766 to 1,200 hp) 31747.50
OPTION-259-5000-21HPTO14 PT Tech fluid clutch (476 to 765 hp) 30829.50
INFEED
OPTION-930-5000-16Wide profile, tapered infeed hopper with 12' long infeed conveyor and heavy-

duty track style infeed chain
2805.00



FEED SYSTEM
OPTION-930-5000-10Slide box (chain driven) feed system with single top feed wheel. Includes (1) 36" 

wide x 30" diameter top feed wheel (In lieu of two top feed wheels)
2499.00

OPTION-930-5000-17Two vertical side feed wheels (11 1/4" diameter x 46" high) (Each wheel provides 
3,020 pounds of pulling power)

8287.50

AXLE
990-100768 (2) 25,000 pound air brake axles 0.00
OPTION-930-5000-07(3) 25,000 pound air brake axles 3279.30
TIRES/RIMS
990-100706 (8) 11R x 22.5, 16 ply tires mounted on 10-bolt steel dual rims 0.00
OPTION-959-5000-15(8) 11R x 22.5, 16 ply tires mounted on 10-bolt dual rims. (Four outside rims to 

be aluminum)
1657.50

OPTION-959-5000-16(12) 11R x 22.5, 16 ply tires mounted on 10-bolt steel dual rims 3009.00
OPTION-930-5000-01(4) 445 / 50R 22.5, 16 ply single tires mounted on 10-bolt aluminum rims 4029.00

OPTION-930-5000-05(4) 385/65R 22.5, 16 ply super single tires mounted on 10-bolt aluminum rims 1785.00
OPTION-959-5000-32(6) 445 / 50R, 22.5, 16 ply single tires mounted on 10 bolt aluminum rims 5074.50
HITCH
990-100931 3" pintle hitch with safety chains, slip hooks, and 7 prong replaceable coiled 

power cord
0.00

OPTION-930-5000-093090 Fifth wheel hitch 6375.00
ADD-ON OPTIONS
Cab and Loader Options
990-1011-37 (2) monitors with 7" LCD screens mounted inside operator's cab with (4) cameras 

mounted on outside of chipper for enhanced operator viewing. Each monitor 
controls two cameras allowing operator to view a split screen of each camera or 
switch back and forth

7777.50

Feed System Options
OPTION-959-5000-06Proportional Hydraulic feed System in lieu of standard (must select fluid clutch) 17085.00
Engine Related Options
OPTION-930-5000-15C-18 TIER 4 Pre-Cleaner, Enginaire 357.00
OPTION-959-5000-14C-27 8â€ Pre-Cleaner, Enginairei 637.50
OPTION-959-5000-01Proheat Engine Heater 5839.50
Knife And Parts Options
900-9906-73 Additional babbited knife (5/8" x 6" x 12 1/8") 78.03
959-3003-45 Additional drum counter knife (3/8" x 1 3/8" x 12 1/8") 35.70
959-3003-46 Additional babbited knife holder (Note: holder is set-up for counter-knives) 459.00
938-3013-37 Additional babbited knife clamp 112.20
900-9904-38 Additional dual-edge knife 86.70
930-1001-24 Micro chip head option (in lieu of standard) (Must also select flow control and 

chip breaker option)
15804.90

930-1001-29 Drum pocket filler kit to convert microchipper to 6 knife set-up (Includes 6 drum 
fillers)

6630.00

OPTION-930-5000-04Drop-In Chip Breaker - 3090 1657.50



OPTION-930-5000-0837" diameter x 36" wide chipper drum with (6) 5/8" x 5" x 12 1/8" bolt-on dual 
edge knives

-765.00

Hydraulic Options
OPTION-959-5000-21Deluxe hydraulic oil cooler (Hydraulic operated,includes a higher capacity cooler 

with bypass and reversible hydraulically driven fan that can easily be set up on 
timed reversing intervals).

5355.00

OPTION-959-5000-19Hydraulic flow control for feed rate adjustment (note: this is standard on whole 
tree track chippers without cab and loader)

2805.00

Fuel And Hydraulic Tank Options
990-1016-76 350 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, aluminum 

sight gauge, and fuel shut off valve
1351.50

Miscellaneous Options
OPTION-959-5000-05Cordless 1/2" Impact wrench 4.0 horsepower mini air compressor 3054.90
OPTION-959-5000-23Deluxe light package (Includes (7) Hella worklamp lights, (2) are mounted at the 

top of the infeed on each side, (2) are mounted on each side of the infeed 
conveyor, (2) on each side of the discharge chute, and (1) on top of the 
drum/disc hood)

2550.00

OPTION-959-5000-1811 horsepower Saylor Beall air compressor (Does not include impact wrench and 
tools)

5533.50



Bandit Industries
MODEL 3090 TRACK WHOLE TREE CHIPPER
BASE PRICE
MODEL-3090TRACKModel 3090 Track - Whole Tree Chipper 367200.00
STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Bandit control panel 0.00
STANDARD (2) hydraulic lift cylinders 0.00
STANDARD Proportional hydraulic feed system (only standard on whole tree track units 

without cab and loader)
0.00

STANDARD Reversing Auto Feed System 0.00
STANDARD Slide box (chain driven) feed system with (2) top feed wheels. Includes (1) 36" 

wide x 15 3/4" diameter top feed wheel, along with a 36" wide x 10 5/8" diameter 
top climber feed wheel. Also includes 7 1/2' infeed conveyor with heavy-duty 
BENT style infeed

0.00

STANDARD Bottom feed wheel (reduces material from accumulating at the back of the 
chipper and creates more pulling power)

0.00

STANDARD Engine start panel 0.00
STANDARD Stationary discharge system with up & down(50 Degrees) and side to side (50 

Degrees) chip deflector, hydraulically operated. Also includes (2) bottom clean-
out inspection doors. Top of discharge features replaceable AR steel.

0.00

STANDARD 37" diameter x 36" wide drum with (6) 5/8" x 6" x 12 1/8" babbited knives and (6) 
3/8" x 1-3/8" x 12-1/8" counter knives

0.00

STANDARD In-line hydraulic pressure check system (Gauge is included) 0.00
STANDARD Stand alone hydraulic oil cooler 0.00
STANDARD 300 gallon fuel tank with magnetic drain plug and aluminum fluid sight gauge 0.00
STANDARD 200 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, mesh 

screen strainer, and gate valve
0.00

STANDARD Radio remote control with tether back-up. Remote controls the following 
functions: (Track drive, discharge functions, feed system forward/reverse, yoke 
up/down, throttle, and engine kill switch). (Only standard on non cab and loader 
units)

0.00

STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 
one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual

0.00

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals 0.00
STANDARD Banded chipper belts 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating 

without pin in place
0.00

STANDARD Bandit 5 year "GUTS" warranty (Includes coverage on Bandit manufactured 
components on the drum/disc and slide box feed system).

0.00

STANDARD 2 1/2 pound fire extinguisher with mount 0.00
PAINT
333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 

Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) 
(Requires specification)

0.00



333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) 
(Requires specification)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

990-100318 Special Imron Industrial special paint (please specify color) (Requires 
specification)

1876.80

990-100319 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify color) (Requires specification) 4120.80
CAB/LOADER
990-1012-14 Track unit WITH cab and ELECTRONIC controlled loader (Features heavy-duty 

knuckle boom loader with turntable bearing and 4535 Rotobec grapple. Cab 
features 3/8" lexan windows, cab fan, exterior work lights, auto feed tach, fuel 
sight gauge, deluxe swivel 

89250.00

ENGINE
990-RC1510-092 Caterpillar C18, 755 horsepower engine without clutch (with reversing fan) - Tier 

4 FINAL (Includes Caterpillar 5 year / 5,000 hour warranty) - Remote mounted 
radiator package

221799.00

CLUTCH
977-100335 HPTO14 PT Tech fluid clutch (476 to 765 hp) 30829.50
977-100334 HPTO15 PT Tech fluid clutch (766 to 1,200 hp) 31747.50
TRACK
990-1011-14 Caterpillar 320BL steel track undercarriage (600 MM, 23 5/8" wide track pads), 

double grouser 
0.00

990-1015-11 Caterpillar 320BL steel track undercarriage (600 MM, 23 5/8" wide track pads), 
single grouser

0.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Cab and Loader Options
990-1011-37 (2) monitors with 7" LCD screens mounted inside operator's cab with (4) cameras 

mounted on outside of chipper for enhanced operator viewing. Each monitor 
controls two cameras allowing operator to view a split screen of each camera or 
switch back and forth

7777.50

Engine Related Options
OPTION-259-5000-13Engine pre-cleaner - Engine Air 581.40
OPTION-959-5000-01Proheat Engine Heater 5839.50
Discharge Options
OPTION-959-5000-34Forestry style stationary discharge with rotating spout on end 2320.50



Knife And Parts Options
990-101001 37" diameter x 36" wide chipper drum with (6) 5/8" x 5" x 12 1/8" bolt-on dual 

edge knives
-765.00

900-9906-73 Additional babbited knife (5/8" x 6" x 12 1/8") 78.03
959-3003-45 Additional drum counter knife (3/8" x 1 3/8" x 12 1/8") 35.70
938-3013-37 Additional babbited knife clamp 112.20
959-3003-46 Additional babbited knife holder (Note: holder is set-up for counter-knives) 459.00
900-9904-38 Additional dual-edge knife 86.70
OPTION-930-5000-04Drop-In Chip Breaker - 3090 1657.50
Hydraulic Options
OPTION-959-5000-21Deluxe hydraulic oil cooler (Hydraulic operated,includes a higher capacity cooler 

with bypass and reversible hydraulically driven fan that can easily be set up on 
timed reversing intervals).

5355.00

OPTION-959-5000-19Hydraulic flow control for feed rate adjustment (note: this is standard on whole 
tree track chippers without cab and loader)

2805.00

Miscellaneous Options
990-100134 Extra engine operators manual 91.80
990-100911 Deluxe light package (Includes (7) Hella worklamp lights, (2) are mounted at the 

top of the infeed on each side, (2) are mounted on each side of the infeed 
conveyor, (2) on each side of the discharge chute, and (1) on top of the 
drum/disc hood)

2550.00

OPTION-959-5000-05Cordless 1/2" Impact wrench 4.0 horsepower mini air compressor 3054.90
OPTION-259-5000-2911 horsepower Saylor Beall air compressor (Does not include impact wrench and 

tools)
5533.50



Bandit Industries
MODEL 3500 TRACK FORESTRY MOWER / STUMP GRINDER
BASE PRICE
MODEL-3500FM Model 3500 Track - Forestry Mower / Stump Grinder 238170.00
STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Pre-Cleaner (L10 CMS/1700) 6" diameter. 0.00
STANDARD Cutter Head Filter 0.00
STANDARD Track Filters 0.00
STANDARD 10,000 PSI Gauge 0.00
STANDARD 3000 PSI Gauge 0.00
STANDARD 2 Interstate 1,000 CCA batteries with battery disconnect 0.00
STANDARD Insulated deluxe operators cab that comes equipped with an industrial HVAC 

system, AM/FM radio, camera/monitor system for viewing area behind machine, 
Bandit controller and display for operating and monitoring engine/hydraulic 
parameters, air ride suspens

0.00

STANDARD Escape hatch located on top of cab 0.00
STANDARD Quick attach coupler system (allows for quick and easy switching between 

attachments)
0.00

STANDARD Heavy-duty engine enclosure with lockable side opening doors for easy access 0.00
STANDARD Hydraulic pressure monitoring kit 0.00
STANDARD Auto reverse back-up alarm 0.00
STANDARD Roll over bar protection system 0.00
STANDARD 42" curved light bar on front of cab and flood lights on the rear of machine 0.00
STANDARD (2) 56 gallon fuel tanks with lockable filler caps and electronic level sensors that 

show fuel level on the display in the cab 
0.00

STANDARD 32 gallon hydraulic tank for cutter attachment along with a separate 45 gallon 
tank for track and auxiliary hydraulic functions with lockable filler cap, electronic 
level sensors that show oil level on the display in the cab, and a fluid sight 
gauge 

0.00

STANDARD (2) hydraulic oil coolers for maximum hydraulic system performance 0.00
STANDARD Hydraulic protection system allowing separate systems for tracks drive and cutter 

head 
0.00

STANDARD Automatic engine shutdown for low oil and high engine temperature, along with 
engine block heater, air and pre-cleaners

0.00

STANDARD Fire suppression system 0.00
STANDARD Tool box compartments 0.00
STANDARD Accumulator Charge Kit 0.00
PAINT
333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 

Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)
0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00



333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color)

0.00

990-100318 Special Imron Industrial special paint (please specify color) (Requires 
specification)

1876.80

990-100319 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify color) (Requires specification) 4120.80
ENGINE
990-RC1488-070 John Deere 6068HF, 300 horsepower (Includes 5 year / 5,000 hour engine 

warranty and pusher fan) - Tier 4 FINAL
77902.50

TRACK
990-1012-44 Caterpillar Model 312B steel track undercarriage (500 MM, 19 5/8" wide track 

pads), triple grouser
0.00

990-1015-94 Caterpillar 312B steel track undercarriage (510 MM, 20" wide) single grouser 5865.00
990-1015-99 Caterpillar Model 312B steel track undercarriage (460 MM, 19 5/8" wide track 

pads), double grouser
6553.50

990-1015-97 Caterpillar 315L steel track undercarriage (600 MM, 23 5/8" wide track pads), 
single grouser

39774.90

ADD-ON OPTIONS
Track Options
OPTION-990-1015-86Rock guards for 315 steel track undercarriage 4074.90
Engine Related Options
988-8000-98 24 volt Proheat system 5839.50
Hydraulic Options
900-3938-90 600 PSI Gauge 58.70
Stump Grinder Options
OPTION-987-1000-21Hydrostatic driven 72" wide cut detachable Bandit Forestry Mower with 34 (2") 

double carbide cutting teeth with steel push bar to direct material. Mower is 
driven by (2) 110CC motors along with (2) 6/5V 750 drive belts. Also features (2) 
overhung bearing 

50847.00

OPTION-987-1000-6944" diameter x 2" thick BELT driven detachable stump grinder head with 
Bucktooth wheel and 64 TEETH

37740.00

OPTION-987-1000-3715,000 pound rear mounted winch (Includes cable and hook) 15294.90
Stump Grinder Teeth And Pockets
900-9909-41 Additional Buck tooth - right style (32 required for full set) 56.10

900-4916-18 3" long bolt Buck teeth bolt (SET INCLUDES 8) 7.46
987-1000-10 scraper forestry mower tooth (blank#987-3003-63) (SET INCLUDES 4) 44.36
900-4907-14 3/4" - 10x3" bolt (SET INCLUDES 4) 2.03
900-9915-13 C25 PLANAR TEETH 0.00

900-4905-91 3/4" Nordlock Washer (Glued) (100 qty min) 4.28



900-4910-41 bolt for drum bearing 3/4-10 x 5 hex head sheave side 3.41



Bandit Industries
MODEL 3590 (30" DRUM STYLE) TOWABLE WHOLE TREE CHIPPER
BASE PRICE
MODEL-3590 DRUMModel 3590 - (30" Drum Style) Towable Whole Tree Chipper 318903.00
STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Bandit control panel 0.00
STANDARD Reversing Auto Feed System 0.00
STANDARD (2) hydraulic lift cylinders 0.00
STANDARD Slide box (chain driven) feed system with (2) top feed wheels. Includes (1) 36" 

wide x 15 3/4" diameter top feed wheel, along with a 36" wide and 15-3/4" 
diameter top climber feed wheel

0.00

STANDARD Bottom feed wheel (reduces material from accumulating at the back of the 
chipper and creates more pulling power)

0.00

STANDARD Debris deflector on top yoke for feed wheels 0.00
STANDARD Wide profile, tapered infeed hopper with 7 1/2' long infeed conveyor and heavy-

duty track style infeed chain
0.00

STANDARD Engine start panel 0.00
STANDARD Stationary discharge system with up & down (50 Degrees) and side to side(50 

Degrees) chip deflector, hydraulically operated. Also includes (2) bottom clean-
out inspection doors. Top of discharge features replaceable AR steel.

0.00

STANDARD (3) toggle switches to control discharge to be located on instrument panel 0.00
STANDARD 37" diameter X 48" wide chipper drum with (8)  5/8" x 6" x 12 1/8" babbited 

knives and (8) 3/8" x 6" x 12 1/8" counter knives
0.00

STANDARD In-line hydraulic pressure check system (Gauge is included) 0.00
STANDARD 200 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, mesh 

screen strainer, and gate valve
0.00

STANDARD 350 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, aluminum 
sight gauge, and fuel shut off valve

0.00

STANDARD (2) hydraulic stabilizers with fifth wheel hitch for towing 0.00
STANDARD 24 volt electrical system (includes (2) 1,400 CCA batteries) with removable LED 

taillights, protected junction box, and LED side clearance lights with reflectors
0.00

STANDARD Banded chipper drive belts 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating 

without pin in place
0.00

STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 
one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual

0.00

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals 0.00
STANDARD Bandit 5 year "GUTS" warranty (Includes coverage on Bandit manufactured 

components on the drum/disc and slide box feed system).
0.00

STANDARD Radio remote control with tether back-up. Remote controls the following 
functions: (discharge functions, feed system forward/reverse, yoke up/down, 
throttle, and engine kill switch). (Only standard on non cab and loader units)

0.00

STANDARD 2 1/2 pound fire extinguisher with mount 0.00
PAINT



333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) 
(Requires specification)

0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) 
(Requires specification)

0.00

333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

990-100318 Special Imron Industrial special paint (please specify color) (Requires 
specification)

1876.80

990-100319 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify color) (Requires specification) 4120.80
ENGINE
990-RC1394-975 Caterpillar C18, 755 horsepower engine without clutch (with reversing fan) - Tier 

4 FINAL (Includes Caterpillar 5 year / 5,000 hour warranty) - Standard radiator 
package

207360.90

990-RC1483-065 Caterpillar C27, 800 horsepower engine without clutch (with reversing fan) - Tier 
4 FINAL (Includes Caterpillar 5 year / 5,000 hour "Platinum" engine warranty) - 
Standard radiator package

262497.00

990-RC1525-107 Caterpillar C27, 800 horsepower engine without clutch (with reversing fan) - Tier 
4 FINAL (Includes Caterpillar 5 year / 5,000 hour "Platinum" engine warranty) - 
Remote mounted radiator package

300364.50

990-RC1395-976 Caterpillar C27, 875 horsepower engine without clutch (with reversing fan) - Tier 
4 FINAL (Includes Caterpillar 5 year / 5,000 hour "Platinum" engine warranty) - 
Standard Radiator Package

286671.00

990-RC1396-977 Caterpillar C27, 1,050 horsepower engine without clutch (with reversing fan)  - 
Tier 4 FINAL  (Includes Caterpillar 5 year / 5,000 hour "Platinum" engine 
warranty) - Standard Radiator Package

315562.50

CLUTCH
900-6954-75 HPTO18 dry clutch (Push button engage) 16039.50
977-100335 HPTO14 PT Tech fluid clutch (476 to 765 hp) 30829.50
983-100149 HPTO15 PT Tech fluid clutch (766 to 1,200 hp) 31747.50
DRIVE SYSTEM
990-1017-54 Standard frame and drive system included in base price 0.00
OPTION-959-5000-33Drive system for engines 875 horsepower and above 6910.50
INFEED



OPTION-959-5000-55Wide profile, tapered infeed hopper with 14' long infeed conveyor and heavy-
duty track style infeed chain

3315.00

FEED SYSTEM
OPTION-959-5000-36Two vertical side feed wheels (11 1/4" diameter x 46" high) (Each wheel provides 

3,020 pounds of pulling power)
8619.00

AXLE
990-100768 (2) 25,000 pound air brake axles 0.00
990-100708 (3) 25,000 pound air brake axles 3279.30
TIRES/RIMS
990-100706 (8) 11R x 22.5, 16 ply tires mounted on 10-bolt steel dual rims 0.00
OPTION-959-5000-15(8) 11R x 22.5, 16 ply tires mounted on 10-bolt dual rims. (Four outside rims to 

be aluminum)
1657.50

OPTION-930-5000-01(4) 445 / 50R 22.5, 16 ply single tires mounted on 10-bolt aluminum rims 4029.00

OPTION-959-5000-16(12) 11R x 22.5, 16 ply tires mounted on 10-bolt steel dual rims 3009.00
OPTION-959-5000-32(6) 445 / 50R, 22.5, 16 ply single tires mounted on 10 bolt aluminum rims 5074.50
ADD-ON OPTIONS
Cab and Loader Options
990-100145 (4) exterior work lights to be mounted outside of operator's cab 642.60
990-1011-37 (2) monitors with 7" LCD screens mounted inside operator's cab with (4) cameras 

mounted on outside of chipper for enhanced operator viewing. Each monitor 
controls two cameras allowing operator to view a split screen of each camera or 
switch back and forth

7777.50

Feed System Options
OPTION-959-5000-06Proportional Hydraulic feed System in lieu of standard (must select fluid clutch) 17085.00
Engine Related Options
OPTION-959-5000-14C-27 8â€ Pre-Cleaner, Enginairet 637.50
OPTION-959-5000-01Proheat Engine Heater 5839.50
Knife And Parts Options
990-101002 37" diameter x 48" wide chipper drum with (8) 5/8" x 5" x 12 1/8" bolt-on dual 

edge knives
-969.00

900-9906-73 Additional babbited knife (5/8" x 6" x 12 1/8") 78.03
959-3003-45 Additional drum counter knife (3/8" x 1 3/8" x 12 1/8") 35.70
938-3013-37 Additional babbited knife clamp 112.20
959-3003-46 Additional babbited knife holder (Note: holder is set-up for counter-knives) 459.00
900-9904-38 Additional dual-edge knife 86.70
959-1001-36 Micro chip head option (in lieu of standard) (Must also select flow control and 

chip breaker option)
22434.90

OPTION-959-5000-08Drop-in Chip Breaker - 3590 2805.00
Hydraulic Options
OPTION-959-5000-21Deluxe hydraulic oil cooler (Hydraulic operated,includes a higher capacity cooler 

with bypass and reversible hydraulically driven fan that can easily be set up on 
timed reversing intervals).

5355.00

OPTION-959-5000-19Hydraulic flow control for feed rate adjustment (note: this is standard on whole 
tree track chippers without cab and loader)

2805.00



Miscellaneous Options
990-100911 Deluxe light package (Includes (7) Hella worklamp lights, (2) are mounted at the 

top of the infeed on each side, (2) are mounted on each side of the infeed 
conveyor, (2) on each side of the discharge chute, and (1) on top of the 
drum/disc hood)

2550.00

OPTION-959-5000-05Cordless 1/2" Impact wrench 4.0 horsepower mini air compressor 3054.90
OPTION-959-5000-1811 horsepower Saylor Beall air compressor (Does not include impact wrench and 

tools)
5533.50



Bandit Industries
MODEL 3590 TRACK (30" DRUM STYLE) TRACK WHOLE CHIPPER
BASE PRICE
MODEL-3590TRACKModel 3590 Track - (30" Drum Style) Track Whole Chipper 414242.40
STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Bandit control panel 0.00
STANDARD Reversing Auto Feed System 0.00
STANDARD (2) hydraulic lift cylinders 0.00
STANDARD Proportional hydraulic feed system (only standard on whole tree track units 

without cab and loader)
0.00

STANDARD Slide box (chain driven) feed system with (2) top feed wheels. Includes (1) 36" 
wide x 15 3/4" diameter top feed wheel, along with a 36" wide x 10 5/8" diameter 
top climber feed wheel. Also includes 7 1/2' infeed conveyor with heavy-duty 
BENT style infeed

0.00

STANDARD Bottom feed wheel (reduces material from accumulating at the back of the 
chipper and creates more pulling power)

0.00

STANDARD Engine start panel 0.00
STANDARD Stationary discharge system with up & down (50 Degrees) and side to side(50 

Degrees) chip deflector, hydraulically operated. Also includes (2) bottom clean-
out inspection doors. Top of discharge features replaceable AR steel.

0.00

STANDARD 37" diameter X 48" wide chipper drum with (8)  5/8" x 6" x 12 1/8" babbited 
knives and (8) 3/8" x 6" x 12 1/8" counter knives

0.00

STANDARD In-line hydraulic pressure check system (Gauge is included) 0.00
STANDARD Stand alone hydraulic oil cooler 0.00
STANDARD 200 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, mesh 

screen strainer, and gate valve
0.00

STANDARD 350 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, aluminum 
sight gauge, and fuel shut off valve

0.00

STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 
one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual

0.00

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals 0.00
STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating 

without pin in place
0.00

STANDARD Bandit 5 year "GUTS" warranty (Includes coverage on Bandit manufactured 
components on the drum/disc and slide box feed system).

0.00

STANDARD 2 1/2 pound fire extinguisher with mount 0.00
PAINT
333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 

Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) 
(Requires specification)

0.00

333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00



333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) 
(Requires specification)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

990-100318 Special Imron Industrial special paint (please specify color) (Requires 
specification)

1876.80

990-100319 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify color) (Requires specification) 4120.80
CAB/LOADER
990-100857 Track unit WITHOUT cab and loader (Note: all chipper and track functions are 

controlled by radio remote control with tether back-up)
0.00

ENGINE
990-RC1394-975 Caterpillar C18, 755 horsepower engine without clutch (with reversing fan) - Tier 

4 FINAL (Includes Caterpillar 5 year / 5,000 hour warranty) - Standard radiator 
package

207360.90

990-RC1483-065 Caterpillar C27, 800 horsepower engine without clutch (with reversing fan) - Tier 
4 FINAL (Includes Caterpillar 5 year / 5,000 hour "Platinum" engine warranty) - 
Standard radiator package

262497.00

990-RC1525-107 Caterpillar C27, 800 horsepower engine without clutch (with reversing fan) - Tier 
4 FINAL (Includes Caterpillar 5 year / 5,000 hour "Platinum" engine warranty) - 
Remote mounted radiator package

300364.50

990-RC1395-976 Caterpillar C27, 875 horsepower engine without clutch (with reversing fan) - Tier 
4 FINAL (Includes Caterpillar 5 year / 5,000 hour "Platinum" engine warranty) - 
Standard Radiator Package

286671.00

CLUTCH
977-100335 HPTO14 PT Tech fluid clutch (476 to 765 hp) 30829.50
977-100334 HPTO15 PT Tech fluid clutch (766 to 1,200 hp) 31747.50
TRACK
990-1018-10 Caterpillar 325L steel track undercarriage (600 MM), double grouser 0.00
ADD-ON OPTIONS
Cab and Loader Options
990-1011-37 (2) monitors with 7" LCD screens mounted inside operator's cab with (4) cameras 

mounted on outside of chipper for enhanced operator viewing. Each monitor 
controls two cameras allowing operator to view a split screen of each camera or 
switch back and forth

7777.50

Engine Related Options
990-100211 Engine pre-cleaner - Engine Air 581.40
OPTION-959-5000-01Proheat Engine Heater 5839.50
Discharge Options



OPTION-959-5000-34Forestry style stationary discharge with rotating spout on end 2320.50
Knife And Parts Options
990-101002 37" diameter x 48" wide chipper drum with (8) 5/8" x 5" x 12 1/8" bolt-on dual 

edge knives
-969.00

900-9906-73 Additional babbited knife (5/8" x 6" x 12 1/8") 78.03
959-3003-45 Additional drum counter knife (3/8" x 1 3/8" x 12 1/8") 35.70
938-3013-37 Additional babbited knife clamp 112.20
959-3003-46 Additional babbited knife holder (Note: holder is set-up for counter-knives) 459.00
900-9904-38 Additional dual-edge knife 86.70
959-1001-36 Micro chip head option (in lieu of standard) (Must also select flow control and 

chip breaker option)
22434.90

959-1001-24 Chip breaker option 2805.00
Hydraulic Options
OPTION-959-5000-21Deluxe hydraulic oil cooler (Hydraulic operated,includes a higher capacity cooler 

with bypass and reversible hydraulically driven fan that can easily be set up on 
timed reversing intervals).

5355.00

Fuel And Hydraulic Tank Options
990-1011-38 400 gallon lockable steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug and fuel line shut off 

valve
1932.90

Miscellaneous Options
990-100911 Deluxe light package (Includes (7) Hella worklamp lights, (2) are mounted at the 

top of the infeed on each side, (2) are mounted on each side of the infeed 
conveyor, (2) on each side of the discharge chute, and (1) on top of the 
drum/disc hood)

2550.00

OPTION-259-5000-2911 horsepower Saylor Beall air compressor (Does not include impact wrench and 
tools)

5533.50



Bandit Industries
MODEL 3590XL (36" DRUM STYLE) TOWABLE WHOLE TREE CHIPPER
BASE PRICE
MODEL-3590XL Model 3590XL - (36" Drum Style) Towable Whole Tree Chipper 356056.50
STANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD Bandit control panel 0.00
STANDARD (2) hydraulic lift cylinders 0.00
STANDARD Reversing Auto Feed System 0.00
STANDARD Slide box (chain driven) feed system with (2) top feed wheels. Includes (1) 48" 

wide x 15 3/4" diameter top feed wheel, along with a 48" wide x 10 5/8" diameter 
top climber feed wheel

0.00

STANDARD Debris deflector on top yoke for feed wheels 0.00
STANDARD Bottom feed wheel (reduces material from accumulating at the back of the 

chipper and creates more pulling power)
0.00

STANDARD Wide profile, tapered infeed hopper with 7 1/2' long infeed conveyor and heavy-
duty track style infeed chain

0.00

STANDARD Engine start panel 0.00
STANDARD Stationary discharge system with up & down (50 Degrees) and side to side(50 

Degrees) chip deflector, hydraulically operated. Also includes (2) bottom clean-
out inspection doors. Top of discharge features replaceable AR steel.

0.00

STANDARD 48" diameter X 48" wide chipper drum with (8)  5/8" x 6" x 12 1/8" babbited 
knives (8) 3/8" x 6" x 12 1/8" counter knives

0.00

STANDARD In-line hydraulic pressure check system (Gauge is included) 0.00
STANDARD 200 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, mesh 

screen strainer, and gate valve
0.00

STANDARD 350 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, aluminum 
sight gauge, and fuel shut off valve

0.00

STANDARD (2) hydraulic stabilizers with fifth wheel hitch for towing 0.00
STANDARD 24 volt electrical system (includes (2) 1,400 CCA batteries) with removable LED 

taillights, protected junction box, and LED side clearance lights with reflectors
0.00

STANDARD Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating 
without pin in place

0.00

STANDARD Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and 
one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual

0.00

STANDARD Spanish & English combination safety decals 0.00
STANDARD Bandit 5 year "GUTS" warranty (Includes coverage on Bandit manufactured 

components on the drum/disc and slide box feed system).
0.00

STANDARD Banded chipper belts 0.00
STANDARD 2 1/2 pound fire extinguisher with mount 0.00
STANDARD Radio remote control with tether back-up. Remote controls the following 

functions: (discharge functions, feed system forward/reverse, yoke up/down, 
throttle, and engine kill switch). (Only standard on non cab and loader units)

0.00

PAINT



333-32273 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) 
(Requires specification)

0.00

333-67632 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane White (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

333-23662 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Alert Orange  (For Whole Tree 
Chippers/Beast please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) 
(Requires specification)

0.00

333-28982 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Cat. Yellow  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

333-28984 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green   (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

N0001 Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Black  (For Whole Tree Chippers/Beast 
please specify Chipper Guard paint color or Bolt on parts color) (Requires 
specification)

0.00

990-100318 Special Imron Industrial special paint (please specify color) (Requires 
specification)

1876.80

990-100319 Special Imron 5000 Paint (please specify color) (Requires specification) 4120.80
CAB/LOADER
OPTION-259-5000-33Rotobec Elite M22 loader and cab (Includes 4535 grapple with RT-142 rotation, 

air conditioning / heater,  and AM/FM radio with CD player) -- Cab will swivel with 
loader

78285.00

ENGINE
990-RC1395-976 Caterpillar C27, 875 horsepower engine without clutch (with reversing fan) - Tier 

4 FINAL (Includes Caterpillar 5 year / 5,000 hour "Platinum" engine warranty) - 
Standard Radiator Package

286671.00

990-RC1396-977 Caterpillar C27, 1,050 horsepower engine without clutch (with reversing fan)  - 
Tier 4 FINAL  (Includes Caterpillar 5 year / 5,000 hour "Platinum" engine 
warranty) - Standard Radiator Package

315562.50

990-RC1397-978 Caterpillar C32, 1,200 horsepower engine without clutch - Tier 4 FINAL (Includes 
Caterpillar 5 year / 5,000 hour "Platinum" engine warranty) - Includes 2 position 
reversing fan

351415.50

CLUTCH
977-100334 HPTO15 PT Tech fluid clutch (766 to 1,200 hp) 31747.50
DRIVE SYSTEM
STD DRV 1050 Drive system for 800 to 1,050 horsepower engines 0.00
OPTION-959-5000-27Drive system for 1,200 horsepower engine 8925.00
INFEED
OPTION-959-5000-55Wide profile, tapered infeed hopper with 14' long infeed conveyor and heavy-

duty track style infeed chain
3315.00

FEED SYSTEM
OPTION-959-5000-37Two vertical side feed wheels (11 1/4" diameter x 52" high) (Each wheel provides 

3,020 pounds of pulling power)
8746.50



AXLE
990-100965 (3) 25,000 pound air brake axles 0.00
TIRES/RIMS
990-100887 (12) 11R x 22.5, 16 ply tires mounted on 10-bolt steel dual rims 0.00
OPTION-959-5000-25(6) 445/50R, 22.5, 20 ply tires mounted on 10 bolt aluminum rims 7395.00
ADD-ON OPTIONS
Cab and Loader Options
990-100144 Air conditioner for operator's cab 4549.20
990-100145 (4) exterior work lights to be mounted outside of operator's cab 642.60
Feed System Options
OPTION-959-5000-06Proportional Hydraulic feed System in lieu of standard (must select fluid clutch) 17085.00
Engine Related Options
990-100211 Engine pre-cleaner - Engine Air 581.40
OPTION-959-5000-01Proheat Engine Heater 5839.50
Discharge Options
990-100605 (3) toggle switches to control discharge to be located on instrument panel 780.30
Knife And Parts Options
990-101052 48" diameter x 48" wide chipper drum with (8) 5/8" x 5" x 12 1/8" bolt-on dual 

edge knives
-969.00

900-9906-73 Additional babbited knife (5/8" x 6" x 12 1/8") 78.03
959-3003-45 Additional drum counter knife (3/8" x 1 3/8" x 12 1/8") 35.70
938-3013-37 Additional babbited knife clamp 112.20
959-3003-46 Additional babbited knife holder (Note: holder is set-up for counter-knives) 459.00
900-9904-38 Additional dual-edge knife 86.70
959-1001-36 Micro chip head option (in lieu of standard) (Must also select flow control and 

chip breaker option)
22434.90

OPTION-959-5000-09Drop-in Chip Breaker - 3590XL 2805.00
Hydraulic Options
OPTION-959-5000-19Hydraulic flow control for feed rate adjustment (note: this is standard on whole 

tree track chippers without cab and loader)
2805.00

OPTION-959-5000-21Deluxe hydraulic oil cooler (Hydraulic operated,includes a higher capacity cooler 
with bypass and reversible hydraulically driven fan that can easily be set up on 
timed reversing intervals).

5355.00

Miscellaneous Options
990-100911 Deluxe light package (Includes (7) Hella worklamp lights, (2) are mounted at the 

top of the infeed on each side, (2) are mounted on each side of the infeed 
conveyor, (2) on each side of the discharge chute, and (1) on top of the 
drum/disc hood)

2550.00

990-100394 25' hose reel for air compressor 433.50
OPTION-959-5000-05Cordless 1/2" Impact wrench 4.0 horsepower mini air compressor 3054.90
OPTION-959-5000-1811 horsepower Saylor Beall air compressor (Does not include impact wrench and 

tools)
5533.50
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